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FACILITY NAME TELEPHONEADDRESS CITY ST ZIPADMINISTRATOR * CATRCDTS CLOSED

00-001-0000-00 (815) 636-3040FAIRGRIEVES RICHARD HON EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER 1 300 HEART BOULEVARD LOVES PARK 61111 0 08/15/1995* IL

00-002-0000-00 (847) 360-6313GONWA, EDWARD J HON EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER 2 18 N COUNTY RM A-904 WAUKEGAN 60085 0 08/15/1995* IL

00-003-0000-00 (847) 419-5065DESCARPENTRIE, LLOYD ESC 3   ISC1 999 WEST DUNDEE WHEELING 60090 0 07/01/1998* IL

00-004-0000-00 (630) 682-7150DESIMONE, BERARDO J HON EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER 4 421 N COUNTY FARM RD WHEATON 60187 0 08/15/1995* IL

00-005-0000-00 (708) 447-6070KLINGSPORN, CHARLES ESC 5  ISC2 160 RIDGEWOOD RD RIVERSIDE 60546 0 07/01/1998* IL

00-006-0000-00 (773) 535-4965HARVEY, PATRICIA A ESC 6   ISC 3 1819 W PERSHING 6 E CHICAGO 60609 0 07/01/1998* IL

00-007-0000-00 (708) 331-1406LETURNO, H RICHARD ESC  7   ISC4 15001 BROADWAY RM203 HARVEY 60426 0 07/01/1998* IL

00-008-0000-00 (815) 772-5104STEINERT, GARY HON EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER 8 200 E KNOX MORRISON 61270 0 08/15/1995* IL

00-009-0000-00 (815) 434-0780NOVOTNEY, WILLIAM G HON EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER 9 119 W MADISON RM 107 OTTAWA 61350 0 08/15/1995* IL

00-010-0000-00 (815) 942-9024KRASE, RICHARD HON EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER 10 1320 UNION STREET MORRIS 60450 0 08/15/1995* IL

00-011-0000-00 (309) 837-4821BAUMANN, ROBERT HON EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER 11 P O BOX 556 MACOMB 61455 0 08/15/1995* IL

00-012-0000-00 (309) 477-2290INNIS, THOMAS HON EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER 12 P O BOX 699 PEKIN 61554 0 08/15/1995* IL

00-013-0000-00 (217) 893-3219BARRETTE, MARTIN HON EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER 13 200 S FREDRICK ST RANTOUL 61866 0 08/15/1995* IL

00-014-0000-00 (217) 753-6620TOLAN, HELEN HON EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER 14 2201 TORONTO RD SPRINGFIELD 62707 0 08/15/1995* IL

00-015-0000-00 (217) 348-0151MCNARY, JOHN HON EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER 15 700W LINCOLN STE300B CHARLESTON 61920 0 08/15/1995* IL

00-016-0000-00 (618) 398-5280O MALLEY, MARTHA HON EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER 16 500 WILSHIRE DRIVE BELLEVILLE 62223 0 08/15/1995* IL

00-017-0000-00 (618) 392-4631WHITE, SAMUEL HON EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER 17 RICHLAND CTY CRTHSE OLNEY 62450 0 08/15/1995* IL

00-018-0000-00 (618) 253-5581BLACKMAN, LINDA HON EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER 18 112 N GUM STREET HARRISBURG 62946 0 08/15/1995* IL

01-000-0000-00 (217) 277-2080SCHEITER, RAYMOND HON ADAMS/PIKE ROE 507 VERMONT STREET QUINCY 62301 1  IL

01-000-0000-00-9000 (217) 277-2080HON RAYMOND SCHEITER ADAMS/PIKE ROE 507 VERMONT ST QUINCY 62301 A  IL

01-001-0000-60-6000 (217) 223-6300HON KEVIN CORY ADAMS-PIKE ORPHANAGE ACT PROGRAM 237 N SIXTH ST QUINCY 62301 6 09/27/1994* IL

01-001-0000-60-6001 (217) 222-0034ROLLIE PLATT CHADDOCK SCHOOL 205 S 24TH ST QUINCY 62301 7 10/24/1994* IL

01-001-0000-60-6002 (217) 228-0026KEVIN CORY ADAMS COUNTY YOUTH HOME 5200 BROADWAY QUINCY 62301 7 10/24/1994* IL

01-001-0010-26 (217) 656-3323RODGER HANNEL PAYSON COMM UNIT SCHOOL DIST 1 406 W STATE PAYSON 62360 2  IL

01-001-0010-26-0001 (217) 656-3355TERRY MORSE SEYMOUR HIGH SCHOOL 420 BRAINARD PAYSON 62360 4  IL

01-001-0010-26-2002 (217) 656-3439JOE OSIER SEYMOUR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 404 W STATE PAYSON 62360 4  IL

01-001-001P-00 (217) 224-0204DAVID C RICHART MISSISSIPPI VALLEY COUNCIL 2336 OAK ST QUINCY 62301 5  IL

01-001-001X-11 (217) 224-2162PAMELA CROSS CEDARWOOD CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 2523 CEDARWOOD LN QUINCY 62301 3  IL

01-001-0020-26 (217) 645-3433STEVE GRAHAM LIBERTY COMM UNIT SCHOOL DIST 2 R R 1 LIBERTY 62347 2  IL

01-001-0020-26-0001 (217) 645-3433STEVE GRAHAM LIBERTY HIGH SCHOOL R R 1 LIBERTY 62347 4  IL

01-001-0020-26-2002 (217) 645-3481MARCIA ANDERSON LIBERTY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL R R 1 LIBERTY 62347 4  IL

01-001-002X-06 (217) 222-8447MARK J GREWE ST JAMES LUTHERAN 900 S 17TH STREET QUINCY 62301 3  IL
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01-001-0030-26 (217) 593-7116THOMAS F LEAHY CAMP POINT C U SCHOOL DIST 3 R R 1  BOX 163A CAMP POINT 62320 2  IL

01-001-0030-26-0001 (217) 593-7731MARTIN COOK CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL RR 1  BOX 163A CAMP POINT 62320 4  IL

01-001-0030-26-1001 (217) 593-7741ROBERT BRADY CENTRAL JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 2110 HWY 94 NORTH CAMP POINT 62320 4  IL

01-001-0030-26-2003 (217) 593-7795ROBERT BERGMAN CENTRAL ELEMENTARY GRADE SCHOOL PO BOX 379 CAMP POINT 62320 4  IL

01-001-0030-26-2008 (217) 696-4652PAT HEINECKE CENTRAL 4-5 MIDDLE SCHOOL PO BOX 219 GOLDEN 62339 4  IL

01-001-003P-00 (217) 222-2840JUDITH A GADEKE FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 24TH AND MONROE STS QUINCY 62301 5  IL

01-001-003X-10 (217) 224-6477DR LARRY H ROBERTS ST ANTHONY OF PADUA 2307 ST ANTHONY RD QUINCY 62301 3  IL

01-001-0040-26 (217) 936-2111DIANE ROBERTSON COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DIST 4 PO BOX 200 MENDON 62351 2  IL

01-001-0040-26-0001 (217) 936-2116DOUG BRYSON UNITY HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 200 MENDON 62351 4  IL

01-001-0040-26-1001 (217) 936-2727GALEN WIRTH UNITY MIDDLE SCHOOL PO BOX 200 MENDON 62351 4  IL

01-001-0040-26-2004 (217) 964-2200MATT RUNGE GREENFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL RR 1 BOX 166 URSA 62376 4  IL

01-001-0040-26-2005 (217) 938-4400RON DEMPSAY LORAINE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL BOX 413 LORAINE 62349 4  IL

01-001-0040-26-2006 (217) 936-2512DEAN HERRING MENDON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PO BOX 197 MENDON 62351 4  IL

01-001-004P-00 (217) 222-1499WILMA RAMPLEY TRINITY UNITED CHURCH OF CHRIST 1930 S 24TH ST QUINCY 62301 5  IL

01-001-004X-10 (217) 223-6999KELLE BUNCH ST BONIFACE 732 HAMPSHIRE ST QUINCY 62301 3  IL

01-001-005P-00 (217) 222-6539C M FERRA ADAMS COUNTY JUVENILE DET CTR 200 N 52ND ST QUINCY 62301 5  IL

01-001-005X-10 (217) 224-0041RANDY STRUCK ST DOMINIC SCHOOL 4100 COLUMBUS RD QUINCY 62301 3  IL

01-001-006X-10 (217) 222-4077CALVIN JESBERG ST FRANCIS SOLANUS 1720 COLLEGE AVE QUINCY 62301 3  IL

01-001-007P-00  LAURENCE FOSS GOLDEN GOOD SHEPHERD HOME R R 1  BOX 71 GOLDEN 62339 5  IL

01-001-007X-10 (217) 228-1477ANN GAGE ALL SAINTS CATHOLIC SCHOOL 1236 N 10TH ST QUINCY 62301 3  IL

01-001-008P-00  ROY E HUMMELSHEIM JR ILLINOIS VETERANS HOME 1707 N 12TH ST QUINCY 62301 5  IL

01-001-008X-10 (217) 223-3388SUSAN KELLEY ST MARY SCHOOL 1115 S 7TH ST QUINCY 62301 3  IL

01-001-009P-00  JOHN D BAINUM NORTH ADAMS HOME INC R R 2 BOX 100 MENDON 62351 5  IL

01-001-009X-10 (217) 223-1120JANET BICK ST PETER SCHOOL 2500 MAINE ST QUINCY 62301 3  IL

01-001-010P-00  JUDITH A KIRLIN SUNSET HOME 418 WASHINGTON ST QUINCY 62301 5  IL

01-001-011P-00  DR LARRY M WATSON THE GOOD SAMARITAN HOME 2130 HARRISON ST QUINCY 62301 5  IL

01-001-012P-00 (217) 228-0654JOHN ROOPE CHEERFUL HOME ASSOCIATION 315 S 5TH ST QUINCY 62301 5  IL

01-001-012Y-10 (217) 223-2479RAYMOND E HEILMANN QUINCY NOTRE DAME HIGH SCHOOL 1400 S 11TH ST QUINCY 62301 3  IL

01-001-013P-00 (217) 936-2644PAMELA D PETER CREATIVE LEARNING CENTER PO BOX 213 MENDON 62351 5  IL

01-001-013Z-20 (217) 224-0328DAN REID BIBLE BAPTIST SCHOOL 300 N 30TH ST QUINCY 62301 3 07/02/1991* IL

01-001-014P-00 (217) 228-6343LISA SAMS WALTER HAMMOND DAY CARE INC 906 LIND ST QUINCY 62301 5  IL

01-001-015P-00 (217) 222-7268SHELLY SAILSBURY VERMONT STREET UNITED METHODIST 818 VERMONT ST QUINCY 62301 5  IL

01-001-016P-00  MARY ROSE COWGILL MEALS PLUS FOR SENIORS PO BOX 139 QUINCY 62306 5  IL

01-001-017P-00 (217) 277-2202PAT DAWSON ADAMS COUNTY JAIL 521 VERMONT ST QUINCY 62301 5  IL

01-001-018P-00 (217) 222-0069ANNICE MALLORY QUANADA 2707 MAINE ST QUINCY 62301 5  IL

01-001-019P-00 (217) 222-1030JUDY HUNTER TWO RIVERS COUNCIL OF GS 3236 BROADWAY # 100 QUINCY 62301 5  IL

01-001-020P-00 (217) 223-5811JOLEEN PATTON BLESSING HOSPITAL PO BOX 7005 QUINCY 62305 5  IL
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01-001-020S-07 (217) 222-0034DENISE PAPPAS ORPHANAGE ACT SCHOOL - CHADDOCK 205 S 24TH ST QUINCY 62301 3 12/18/1995* IL

01-001-021P-00 (217) 224-6300RICHARD A GOUGHNOUR GREAT RIVER RECOVERY RESOURCES 428 S 36TH ST QUINCY 62301 5  IL

01-001-021S-19 (217) 223-0413SYNDI PECK QUINCY SCH FOR HANDICAPPED BOX 3646 4409 MAINE QUINCY 62305 3  IL

01-001-022P-00 (217) 223-0080VERNON L AMSLER FAITH ASSEMBLY OF GOD 4000 STATE ST QUINCY 62301 5  IL

01-001-023P-00 (217) 223-1200CATHY MICKES ST MARY HOSPITAL 1415 VERMONT ST QUINCY 62301 5  IL

01-001-024P-00 (217) 222-3069MARLA P FERGUSON QUANADA 2707 MAINE ST QUINCY 62301 5  IL

01-001-024X-26 (217) 222-4412CARL HANER CALVARY ACADEMY 1825 STATE ST QUINCY 62301 3 11/12/1991* IL

01-001-024Z-26 (217) 228-0502DIANNA F HERREN CALVARY ACADEMY 1825 STATE ST QUINCY 62301 3  IL

01-001-025P-00 (217) 221-9922JACQUI BEZELHEIMER YWCA 421 JERSEY QUINCY 62301 5  IL

01-001-025Z-26 (217) 223-5698BRIAN MAYFIELD QUINCY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL PO BOX 3643 QUINCY 62305 3  IL

01-001-026P-00 (217) 222-0034DR MITCHELL BECK ORPHANAGE ACT SCHOOL  CHADDOCK 205 S 24TH ST QUINCY 62301 5  IL

01-001-027P-00 (217) 223-8485MONA FLETCHER FLETCHERS DAY CARE CENTER 3700 E LAKE CENTRE QUINCY 62301 5  IL

01-001-028P-00 (217) 228-5847EUGENE C KNUDSON QUINCY UNIVERSITY 1800 COLLEGE AVE QUINCY 62301 5  IL

01-001-029P-00 (217) 228-1106BEN BUMBY REDMON AND LEE YOUTH AND ADULT PO BOX 1127 QUINCY 62306 5  IL

01-001-1720-22 (217) 223-8700DR JOSEPH B BOCKE QUINCY SCHOOL DISTRICT 172 1444 MAINE ST QUINCY 62301 2  IL

01-001-1720-22-0003 (217) 224-3770PAUL G KOSCIELSKI QUINCY SR HIGH SCHOOL 3322 MAINE ST QUINCY 62301 4  IL

01-001-1720-22-1003 (217) 222-3073LYNN SPRICK QUINCY JR HIGH SCHOOL 100 S 14TH ST QUINCY 62301 4  IL

01-001-1720-22-2004 (217) 222-2530MICHAEL A CRIST ADAMS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2001 JEFFERSON ST QUINCY 62301 4  IL

01-001-1720-22-2006 (217) 228-7117PATRICIA ROKUSEK DEWEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2040 CHERRY ST QUINCY 62301 4  IL

01-001-1720-22-2007 (217) 222-5697ANN K BEHRENS ELLINGTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3001 LINDELL ST QUINCY 62301 4  IL

01-001-1720-22-2008 (217) 228-7691JOHN TIGNOR BERRIAN SCHOOL 1327 S 8TH ST QUINCY 62301 4  IL

01-001-1720-22-2009 (217) 223-6096JIM BAILEY MADISON SCHOOL 2435 MAINE QUINCY 62301 4  IL

01-001-1720-22-2011 (217) 222-2794CAROL FRERICKS IRVING ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 811 PAYSON AVE QUINCY 62301 4  IL

01-001-1720-22-2016 (217) 223-8871MARCIA DVORAK MONROE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3211 PAYSON RD QUINCY 62301 4  IL

01-001-1720-22-2017 (217) 222-4059PATRICIA VINIARD WASHINGTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1400 N 8TH ST QUINCY 62301 4  IL

01-001-1720-22-2019 (217) 223-0003PAUL SAUNDERS BALDWIN INTERMEDIATE 3000 MAINE ST QUINCY 62301 4  IL

01-001-1720-22-2020 (217) 228-7105JOHN TIGNOR BALDWIN INTERMEDIATE SOUTH 3000 MAINE STREET QUINCY 62301 4 12/12/1995* IL

01-001-1720-22-2021 (217) 228-7110PAUL SAUNDERS BALDWIN INTERMEDIATE WEST 3000 MAINE STREET QUINCY 62301 4 12/12/1995* IL

01-001-1720-22-3002 (217) 228-7121JULIE SCHUCKMAN HEADSTART SCHOOL 401 SOUTH 8TH QUINCY 62301 4  IL

01-001-1720-22-3003 (217) 224-6065K ROLLIE PLATT BERRIAN ALT SCHOOL EDUC PROG 1327 S 8TH ST QUINCY 62301 4 07/01/1998* IL

01-001-1720-22-3004 (217) 228-7121JULIE SCHUCKMAN AT RISK PRE-KINDERGARTEN 401 SOUTH 8TH QUINCY 62301 4  IL

01-001-1720-22-3005 (217) 223-8700ADMINISTRATOR ADAMS COUNTY YOUTH HOME 5200 BROADWAY QUINCY 62301 4  IL

01-001-1720-22-3006 (217) 222-0034LORI ROSKAMP CHADDOCK SCHOOL 205 S 24TH ST QUINCY 62301 4  IL

01-001-1720-22-3007 (217) 223-0585K ROLLIE PLATT ROE OMBUDSMAN ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL 700 MAINE QUINCY 62301 4  IL

01-001-1720-40-4000 (217) 224-3770GENE WILLIMANN QUINCY AREA VOC CTR 219 BALDWIN DR QUINCY 62301 9 09/27/1990* IL

01-001-1720-40-4001 (217) 224-3770GENE WILLIMANN QUINCY AREA VOC CTR 219 BALDWIN DR QUINCY 62301 9 07/11/1990* IL

01-001-1720-41-4100 (217) 224-3770RON BAUGHER QUINCY AREA VOC CTR 219 BALDWIN DR QUINCY 62301 9  IL
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01-001-1720-41-4101 (217) 224-3770RON BAUGHER QUINCY AREA VOC CTR 219 BALDWIN DR QUINCY 62301 9  IL

01-001-1720-61-6100 (217) 223-8700KEVIN CORY SPEC EDUC ASSOC OF ADAMS COUNTY 1444 MAINE ST QUINCY 62301 6  IL

01-001-5000-51 (217) 224-3770EUGENE WILLIMAN QUINCY AREA VOCATIONAL CENTER 219 BALDWIN DR QUINCY 62301 5 05/15/1998* IL

01-001-5390-51 (217) 224-6500ADMINISTRATOR JOHN WOOD COMM COLLEGE DIST 539 150 S 48TH ST QUINCY 62301 5  IL

01-001-7050-51 (217) 224-8171RICHARD A CHAPMAN TWO RIVERS REGIONAL COUNCIL PO BOX 827 QUINCY 62306 5  IL

01-001-7250-51 (217) 223-6300FISCAL AGENT WEST CENTRAL REGION - EFE 240 219 BALDWIN DR QUINCY 62301 5  IL

01-075-0010-26 (217) 335-2323DR SHARON L MARSHALL BARRY COMM UNIT SCHOOL DIST 1 401 MCDONOUGH ST BARRY 62312 2  IL

01-075-0010-26-0001 (217) 335-2323DAN PATTERSON BARRY HIGH SCHOOL 401 MCDONOUGH ST BARRY 62312 4  IL

01-075-0010-26-1001 (217) 335-2323DAN PATTERSON BARRY JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 401 MCDONOUGH ST BARRY 62312 4  IL

01-075-0010-26-2001 (217) 335-2323DAN PATTERSON BARRY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 401 MCDONOUGH ST BARRY 62312 4  IL

01-075-001P-00  LEO NORTON MISSISSIPPI VALLEY CHRIST R R 1 PITTSFIELD 62363 5  IL

01-075-0020-26 (217) 432-8324ROBERT HAMERSKI WEST PIKE COMM UNIT SCH DIST 2 PO BX 189 CHANEY ST KINDERHOOK 62345 2  IL

01-075-0020-26-0001 (217) 432-8324DALLAS V SINGER WEST PIKE HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 189 CHANEY ST KINDERHOOK 62345 4  IL

01-075-0020-26-1001 (217) 432-8324DALLAS V SINGER WEST PIKE JR HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 189 CHANEY ST KINDERHOOK 62345 4  IL

01-075-0020-26-2003 (217) 432-5714ROBERT HAMERSKI WEST PIKE ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 78 ELM ST HULL 62343 4  IL

01-075-002P-00  PHILIP R KEPLEG COUNSELING CENTER OF PIKE CO P O BOX 502 PITTSFIELD 62363 5  IL

01-075-0030-26 (217) 734-2311STEVEN K GOODMAN PLEASANT HILL C U SCH DIST 3 BOX 207 PLEASANT HILL 62366 2  IL

01-075-0030-26-0002 (217) 734-2311JAMES E HEAFNER PLEASANT HILL HIGH SCHOOL BOX 207 PLEASANT HILL 62366 4  IL

01-075-0030-26-2001 (217) 734-2311STEVEN K GOODMAN PLEASANT HILL ELEM SCHOOL P O BOX 207 PLEASANT HILL 62366 4  IL

01-075-003P-00  SHIRLEY HAMMITT ILLINI COMMUNITY HOSPITAL 640 W WASHINGTON ST PITTSFIELD 62363 5  IL

01-075-0040-26 (217) 833-2352MICHAEL T DAVIES GRIGGSVILLE-PERRY C U SCH DIST 4 PO BOX 439 GRIGGSVILLE 62340 2  IL

01-075-0040-26-0002 (217) 833-2352ANDREA ALLEN GRIGGSVILLE-PERRY HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 439 GRIGGSVILLE 62340 4  IL

01-075-0040-26-1002 (217) 236-9161RAYMOND DAVENPORT GRIGGSVILLE-PERRY MIDDLE SCHOOL PO BOX 98 PERRY 62362 4 02/09/1996* IL

01-075-0040-26-2001 (217) 833-2352ANDREA ALLEN GRIGGSVILLE-PERRY PRIMARY SCHOOL PO BOX 439 GRIGGSVILLE 62340 4  IL

01-075-0040-26-2002 (217) 236-9161RAYMOND DAVENPORT GRIGGSVILLE-PERRY MIDDLE SCHOOL PO BOX 98 PERRY 62362 4  IL

01-075-004P-00 (217) 285-4129MICHAEL C DIXON FIRST CHRISTIAN CHURCH BX306 225 W MEMORIAL PITTSFIELD 62363 5  IL

01-075-005P-00 (217) 285-4471MICHAEL LORD PIKE COUNTY SHERIFFS DEPT 204 E ADAMS STREET PITTSFIELD 62363 5  IL

01-075-006P-00 (217) 285-9577JO MCKINLEY EAST SCHOOL CHILDRENS ACADEMY 415 E PERRY ST PITTSFIELD 62363 5  IL

01-075-0100-26 (217) 285-2147DELBERT SCRANTON PIKELAND C U SCH DIST 10 512 S MADISON PITTSFIELD 62363 2  IL

01-075-0100-26-0009 (217) 285-6888LONNY LEMON PITTSFIELD HIGH SCHOOL 201 E HIGBEE ST PITTSFIELD 62363 4  IL

01-075-0100-26-1001 (217) 285-6965CURT SIMONSON PIKELAND COMMUNITY SCHOOL 601 PIPER LANE PITTSFIELD 62363 4 10/18/1996* IL

01-075-0100-26-2006 (217) 285-4257JEAN HOOVER PITTSFIELD EAST ELEM SCHOOL N ILLINOIS PITTSFIELD 62363 4 07/02/1996* IL

01-075-0100-26-2007 (217) 285-2431JEAN HOOVER PITTSFIELD SOUTH ELEM SCHOOL RFD 2 BOX 50 PITTSFIELD 62363 4  IL

01-075-0100-26-2008 (217) 285-6965LEE HOFFMAN PITTSFIELD-HIGBEE ELEM SCHOOL 380 W ADAMS ST PITTSFIELD 62363 4 10/23/1990* IL

01-075-0100-26-2010 (217) 285-9462CURT SIMONSON PIKELAND COMMUNITY SCHOOL 601 PIPER LANE PITTSFIELD 62363 4  IL

01-075-0100-26-3001 (217) 285-2248LONNY LEMON ROE EAST ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL 328 N ILLINOIS PITTSFIELD 62363 4  IL

01-075-0570-02 (217) 236-9161JAMES W MCCAIN PERRY SCHOOL DISTRICT 57 P O BOX 98 PERRY 62362 2 07/05/1995* IL
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01-075-0570-02-2001 (217) 236-9161RONDA K LOGAN PERRY ELEM SCHOOL BOX 98 201 E NORTH PERRY 62362 4 07/05/1995* IL

01-075-1720-16 (217) 236-9161JAMES W MCCAIN PERRY COMM HIGH SCHOOL DIST 172 BOX 98 201 E NORTH PERRY 62362 2 07/24/1995* IL

01-075-1720-16-0001 (217) 236-9161RONDA K LOGAN PERRY HIGH SCHOOL P O BOX 98 PERRY 62362 4 07/24/1995* IL

02-000-0000-00 (618) 634-2292BROWN, ANDREA M HON ALXNDR/JOHN/MASC/PULSKI/UNON ROE 17 RUSTIC CAMPUS DR ULLIN 62992 1  IL

02-000-0000-00-9000 (618) 634-2292HON ANDREA M BROWN ALXNDR/JOHN/MASC/PULSKI/UNION ROE 17 RUSTIC CAMPUS DR ULLIN 62992 A  IL

02-000-0000-00-9201 (618) 634-2292DR ANDREA M BROWN FIVE COUNTY REGIONAL ALTERNATIVE 17 RUSTIC CAMPUS DR ULLIN 62992 A  IL

02-000-0000-00-9301 (618) 634-2292DR ANDREA M BROWN SAFE SCHOOL ROE2 17 RUSTIC CAMPUS DR ULLIN 62992 A  IL

02-002-0000-51 (618) 634-2292DONNA KEYES FIVE COUNTY REG ADULT ED PROGRAMS ROUTE 1 - BOX 53C ULLIN 62992 5  IL

02-002-0010-22 (618) 734-4102DR ROBERT ISOM CAIRO UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT 1 303 34TH ST CAIRO 62914 2  IL

02-002-0010-22-0001 (618) 734-2187CARL RILEY CAIRO HIGH SCHOOL 4201 SYCAMORE ST CAIRO 62914 4  IL

02-002-0010-22-1002 (618) 734-0300LONNIE D HENDERSON CAIRO JR HIGH SCHOOL 2403 WALNUT ST CAIRO 62914 4  IL

02-002-0010-22-2003 (618) 734-0344CONSTANCE WILLIAMS BENNETT ELEM SCHOOL 434 18TH ST & WALNUT CAIRO 62914 4  IL

02-002-0010-22-2004 (618) 734-1027WILLIAM ROGERS EMERSON ELEM SCHOOL 3101 ELM ST CAIRO 62914 4  IL

02-002-001P-00 (618) 734-4357E. JEANNINE WOODS CAIRO WOMENS SHELTER 903 CEDAR CAIRO 62914 5  IL

02-002-001X-10 (618) 734-4182LOUIS FORTENBERRY ST JOSEPH 421 CROSS ST CAIRO 62914 3  IL

02-002-002P-00  ANNETTE ZILLIGEN LOGOS INC 909 WALNUT ST CAIRO 62914 5  IL

02-002-002Z-25 (618) 747-2526PASTOR CLARK SHORT SANDUSKY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL RT 1  BOX 95 TAMMS 62988 3  IL

02-002-003P-00  DORIS BUTLER SOUTHERN MEDICAL CENTER 2020 CEDAR ST CAIRO 62914 5  IL

02-002-003Z-02 (618) 734-0319LARRY L POTTS CAMELOT SCHOOL 227 11TH ST CAIRO 62914 3 10/03/1996* IL

02-002-004P-00 (618) 524-7784GRACE DUFF REGIONAL PRE-KINDERGARTEN PROGRAM 1102 W 10TH ST METROPOLIS 62960 5  IL

02-002-0050-26 (618) 776-5306LINDA K DAVIS EGYPTIAN COMM UNIT SCH DIST 5 R R 1 TAMMS 62988 2  IL

02-002-0050-26-0001 (618) 776-5251LARRY HOUSTON EGYPTIAN SR HIGH SCHOOL R R 1 TAMMS 62988 4  IL

02-002-0050-26-1001 (618) 776-5251LARRY HOUSTON EGYPTIAN JR HIGH SCHOOL R R 1 TAMMS 62988 4  IL

02-002-0050-26-2002 (618) 776-5251JIM MCGOWEN EGYPTIAN ELEM SCHOOL R R 1 TAMMS 62988 4  IL

02-002-0050-40-4000 (618) 747-2703DON LASTER FIVE COUNTY REGIONAL VOC SYSTEM PO BX 70 2ND&WASHGTN TAMMS 62988 9  IL

02-002-0050-40-4001 (618) 747-2703DON LASTER FIVE COUNTY REGIONAL VOC SYSTEM PO BX 70 2ND&WASHGTN TAMMS 62988 9  IL

02-002-005P-00 (618) 734-1700VICKI POLLEY SOUTHERN MEDICAL BLDG & HOME ASN 2001 CEDAR ST CAIRO 62914 5  IL

02-002-006P-00 (618) 734-1910JAMES WILLIAMS ALEXANDER CO HOUSING AUTHORITY 100 CONNELL SMITH SR CAIRO 62914 5  IL

02-002-007P-00 (618) 734-4037JOHN F SIMPSON PRESBY TIPS FOUNDATION 1702 WASHINGTON AVE CAIRO 62914 5  IL

02-002-5000-51 (618) 747-2703CURTIS MILLER FIVE COUNTY REGIONAL VOC SYSTEM SECOND & WASHINGTON TAMMS 62988 5  IL

02-002-5010-51 (618) 734-0199HON JERRY JOHNSON CAIRO-EGYPTIAN ADULT CENTER 2000 WASHINGTON AVE CAIRO 62914 5  IL

02-002-7480-51 (618) 776-5251FISCAL AGENT FIVE-COUNTY REG VOC SYST-EFE 480 R R 1 TAMMS 62988 5  IL

02-044-0010-26 (618) 995-9831JOE STEFFEY GOREVILLE COMM UNIT DIST 1 201 S FERNE CLYFFE GOREVILLE 62939 2  IL

02-044-0010-26-0001 (618) 995-2142PAMELA REUSCHER GOREVILLE HIGH SCHOOL 201 S FERNE CLYFFE GOREVILLE 62939 4  IL

02-044-0010-26-2001 (618) 995-2142PAMELA REUSCHER GOREVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 201 S FERNE CLYFFE GOREVILLE 62939 4  IL

02-044-001P-00 (618) 695-2489PATRICK HIGGINS CAMP ONDESSONK 3760 ONDESSONK ROAD OZARK 62972 5  IL

02-044-002P-00 (618) 658-2081GARY L CRAIG VIENNA CORRECTIONAL CENTER P O BOX 200 VIENNA 62995 5  IL
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02-044-003P-00 (618) 658-8331JOHN SCOTT OBOURN SHAWNEE CORRECTIONAL CENTER P O BOX 400 VIENNA 62995 5  IL

02-044-004P-00 (618) 658-2837RICHARD BUNDEN PLEASANT RIDGE CHURCH 495 PLEASANT RIDGE VIENNA 62995 5  IL

02-044-0320-03 (618) 658-9066DR TERRY ELMS NEW SIMPSON HILL CONS DIST 32 95 TUNNEL HILL RD TUNNEL HILL 62991 2  IL

02-044-0320-03-1001 (618) 777-2271LOUIS I PARKER NEW BURNSIDE CENTER 95 TUNNEL HILL RD TUNNEL HILL 62991 4  IL

02-044-0320-03-2001 (618) 777-2731ROBERT GORMAN NEW BURNSIDE CENTER PO BX142 220 W 4TH TUNNEL HILL 62991 4 01/31/1995* IL

02-044-0320-03-2002 (618) 658-8536TERRY ELMS TUNNEL HILL CENTER 95 TUNNEL HILL ROAD TUNNEL HILL 62991 4  IL

02-044-0320-03-2003 (618) 658-8536TERRY ELMS SIMPSON HILL SCHOOL 95 TUNNEL HILL ROAD TUNNEL HILL 62991 4  IL

02-044-0430-03 (618) 658-8830KATHY ANDERSON BUNCOMBE CONS SCHOOL DIST 43 PO BOX 40 BUNCOMBE 62912 2  IL

02-044-0430-03-2001 (618) 658-8830KATHY ANDERSON BUNCOMBE CONS SCHOOL P O BOX 40 BUNCOMBE 62912 4  IL

02-044-0550-02 (618) 658-8286WILLIAM HATFIELD VIENNA SCHOOL DIST 55 P O BOX 427 VIENNA 62995 2  IL

02-044-0550-02-2001 (618) 658-6611TERI COSCARELLI VIENNA ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 427 VIENNA 62995 4  IL

02-044-0640-02 (618) 657-2525DR MARY HAGAN CYPRESS SCHOOL DIST 64 PO BOX 109 CYPRESS 62923 2  IL

02-044-0640-02-2001 (618) 657-2660MARY HAGAN CYPRESS ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 109 CYPRESS 62923 4  IL

02-044-1330-17 (618) 658-4461DR MARLEIS TROVER VIENNA H S DISTRICT 133 601 N FIRST ST VIENNA 62995 2  IL

02-044-1330-17-0001 (618) 658-3011FAYE MIZE VIENNA HIGH SCHOOL 601 NORTH FIRST ST VIENNA 62995 4  IL

02-061-0010-26 (618) 524-9376SHARON BURRIS MASSAC UNIT DISTRICT #1 PO BOX 530 METROPOLIS 62960 2  IL

02-061-0010-26-0001 (618) 524-3440DANNY STEVENS MASSAC COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL 2841 OLD MARION ROAD METROPOLIS 62960 4  IL

02-061-0010-26-1001 (618) 524-2645LYNNE LECH METROPOLIS JR HIGH SCHOOL BX331 1004 CATHERINE METROPOLIS 62960 4  IL

02-061-0010-26-2001 (618) 524-4390CAROLYN KINDLE JEFFERSON ELEM SCHOOL 4915 JEFFERSON SCH METROPOLIS 62960 4  IL

02-061-0010-26-2002 (618) 524-2243RANDY MCDEARMON FRANKLIN ELEM SCHOOL 1006 MT MISSION RD METROPOLIS 62960 4  IL

02-061-0010-26-2003 (618) 524-4821RICHARD TRAMPE CENTRAL ELEM SCHOOL 103 W 11TH ST METROPOLIS 62960 4  IL

02-061-0010-26-2004 (618) 524-4621STEPHEN KETTLER GEORGE R CLARK ELEM SCHOOL 619 E 5TH ST METROPOLIS 62960 4  IL

02-061-0010-26-2006 (618) 564-2582ERNEST CRAIN UNITY ELEM SCHOOL 6846 UNITY SCHOOL RD BROOKPORT 62910 4  IL

02-061-0010-26-2009 (618) 524-4315JAMES HALEY METROPOLIS MIDDLE SCHOOL BX 151 416 E 9TH ST METROPOLIS 62960 4  IL

02-061-0010-26-2010 (618) 564-2482RONALD J ROBERTS BROOKPORT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PO BOX 278 BROOKPORT 62910 4  IL

02-061-0010-26-3001 (618) 524-2444CAROLYN KINDLE MASSAC CO PRE-KNDRGRTN/METROPOLIS 1002 CATHERINE ST METROPOLIS 62960 4  IL

02-061-0010-26-3002 (618) 564-3494CAROLYN KINDLE MASSAC CO PRE-KNDRGRTN/BROOKPORT PO BOX 278 BROOKPORT 62910 4  IL

02-061-001P-00 (618) 524-2176LOREN L ERWIN MASSAC MEMORIAL HOSPITAL PO BOX 850 METROPOLIS 62960 5  IL

02-061-001X-15 (618) 524-2977SANDRA BAILEY HOME SCHOOL 713 E FIFTH ST METROPOLIS 62960 3 03/25/1991* IL

02-061-002P-00  MICHAEL D ADKINS METROPOLIS GOOD SAMARITAN HOME 2299 METROPOLIS ST METROPOLIS 62960 5  IL

02-061-003P-00 (618) 524-5412BARBARA BOWMAN METRO TODDLER INN FOUNDATION 1120 E 7TH ST METROPOLIS 62960 5  IL

02-061-004P-00 (618) 524-2912SHERIFF SAM DUNNING MASSAC COUNTY SHERIFFS DEPT 515 MARKET ST METROPOLIS 62960 5  IL

02-061-005P-00 (618) 524-2270DEBORAH SIMMONS U OF IL COOPERATIVE EXT SERVICE 1438 W 10TH ST METROPOLIS 62960 5  IL

02-061-006P-00 (618) 524-3316JANE R WHITE POLLIWOG PLACE CHILD DVLPMNT CTR 1106 EAST 7TH STREET METROPOLIS 62960 5  IL

02-061-007P-00 (618) 524-9368YVONE SWEAT MASSAC COUNTY MENTAL HEATLH 206 WEST FIFTH ST METROPOLIS 62960 5  IL

02-061-008P-00 (618) 524-4421DORIS J VOGT REACHING FOR KIDS AND YOUTH 401 FERRY ST STE103 METROPOLIS 62960 5  IL

02-061-0380-26 (618) 543-9023STEVE KARRAKER JOPPA-MAPLE GROVE UNIT DIST 38 PO BOX 10 JOPPA 62953 2  IL
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02-061-0380-26-0001 (618) 543-7589DR BARRY ANCELL JOPPA JR & SR HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 10 JOPPA 62953 4  IL

02-061-0380-26-2001 (618) 543-7434DR BARRY ANCELL MAPLE GROVE ELEM SCHOOL 1698 GRAND CHAIN RD METROPOLIS 62960 4  IL

02-077-0000-00-9000 (618) 634-2292HON ANDREA M BROWN ALXNDR/JOHN/MASC/PULSKI/UNION ROE RTE 1 BOX 53C ULLIN 62992 A 07/01/1998* IL

02-077-0000-00-9001 (618) 634-2292DR ANDREA M BROWN FIVE COUNTY REGIONAL ALTERNATIVE RTE 1 BOX 53C ULLIN 62992 A 07/01/1998* IL

02-077-001P-00 (618) 634-9401LARRY EARNHART MAP TRAINING CENTER INC PO BOX 296 KARNAK 62956 5  IL

02-077-002P-00 (618) 634-9430SARAH J CLARKE SHAWNEE DEVELOPMENT CNCL P 0 BOX 298 KARNAK 62956 5  IL

02-077-003P-00 (618) 634-2242JAMES DUMAS SHAWNEE COMM COLL EARLY C C CTR COLLEGE ROAD ULLIN 62992 5  IL

02-077-004P-00 (618) 634-9340NANCY HOLT SOUTHERN SEVEN HEALTH DEPT RR 1 BOX 53A ULLIN 62992 5  IL

02-077-1000-26 (618) 845-3518CATHERINE TRAMPE CENTURY COMM UNIT SCH DIST 100 4721 SHAWNEE COLLEGE ULLIN 62992 2  IL

02-077-1000-26-0001 (618) 845-3518GREG GOINS CENTURY HIGH SCHOOL R R 1  BOX 41B ULLIN 62992 4  IL

02-077-1000-26-1001 (618) 845-3518GREG GOINS CENTURY JR HIGH SCHOOL R R 1 BOX 41B ULLIN 62992 4  IL

02-077-1000-26-2004 (618) 634-2520MAUREEN MANN CENTURY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PO BOX 107 GRAND CHAIN 62941 4  IL

02-077-1010-26 (618) 342-6776DANIEL J JAMES MERIDIAN C U SCH DISTRICT 101 208 VALLEY RD MOUNDS 62964 2  IL

02-077-1010-26-0001 (618) 342-6778DENNIS HOLLAND MERIDIAN HIGH SCHOOL 1401 MOUNDS RD MOUNDS 62964 4  IL

02-077-1010-26-2005 (618) 342-6773ED BRITTON MERIDIAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 208 VALLEY RD MOUNDS 62964 4  IL

02-077-1010-61-6100 (618) 742-6231LINDA NELSON JAMP SPEC EDUC SERVICES PO BOX 127 OLMSTED 62970 6  IL

02-077-1010-61-6101 (618) 634-9322ADMINISTRATOR JAMP CHILDRENS CENTER PO BOX 285 KARNAK 62956 7 09/05/1991* IL

02-077-1010-61-6103 (618) 742-6231MARY FINLEY JAMP VOCATIONAL CENTER P O BOX 127 OLMSTED 62970 7  IL

02-077-5310-51 (618) 634-2242ADMINISTRATOR SHAWNEE COLLEGE DISTRICT 531 8364 SHAWNEE COLL RD ULLIN 62992 5  IL

02-091-001P-00 (618) 833-5161RICHARD WILSON CHOATE MENTAL HEALTH & DEV CTR 1000 N MAIN ST ANNA 62906 5  IL

02-091-001Z-22 (618) 833-6376MARVIN L WEAVER MT PLEASANT MENNONITE SCHOOL R R 1 ANNA 62906 3 03/06/1991* IL

02-091-002P-00  GARY GRIFFITH R A V E INC 214 W DAVIE ANNA 62906 5  IL

02-091-002X-15 (618) 893-4015MARCELLA J LINDSAY LINDSAY FARM RTE 1 BOX 192 ALTO PASS 62905 3 09/10/1993* IL

02-091-004P-00 (618) 833-4511BRENDA C  VICK UNION CO HOSPITAL DISTRICT 517 N MAIN ST ANNA 62906 5  IL

02-091-005P-00 (618) 833-5301SCOTT WILKINS SUNRISE SCHOOL AND DCC 1000 N MAIN B HALL ANNA 62906 5  IL

02-091-006P-00 (618) 833-7911JOHN MERRIMAN MORNING STAR DAY CARE 201 E HIGH ST ANNA 62906 5  IL

02-091-007P-00 (618) 893-4022DIANNE CHEAK MIGRANT EDUCATION INCORPORATED R R #1, PO BOX 600 COBDEN 62920 5  IL

02-091-008P-00 (618) 833-5589JOHN PRATHER SHALOM COOPERATIVE PARISH 585 MCMAHAN LANE WOLF LAKE 62998 5  IL

02-091-0160-04 (618) 833-2545DOUGLAS BERRY LICK CREEK C C SCH DISTRICT 16 7355 LICK CREEK RD BUNCOMBE 62912 2  IL

02-091-0160-04-2001 (618) 833-2545DOUGLAS BERRY LICK CREEK ELEM SCHOOL 7355 LICK CREEK RD BUNCOMBE 62912 4  IL

02-091-0170-22 (618) 893-2313ED BRADLEY COBDEN SCH UNIT DIST 17 413 N APPLEKNOCKER COBDEN 62920 2  IL

02-091-0170-22-0001 (618) 893-4031KARL SWEITZER COBDEN HIGH SCHOOL 413 N APPLEKNOCKER COBDEN 62920 4  IL

02-091-0170-22-1001 (618) 893-4031KARL SWEITZER COBDEN JR HIGH SCHOOL 413 N APPLEKNOCKER COBDEN 62920 4  IL

02-091-0170-22-2002 (618) 893-2311DEBORAH S RUNION COBDEN ELEM SCHOOL 413 N APPLEKNOCKER COBDEN 62920 4  IL

02-091-0370-04 (618) 833-6812BOB ODELL ANNA C C SCH DIST 37 301 S GREEN ST ANNA 62906 2  IL

02-091-0370-04-1001 (618) 833-6812CHUCK GOFORTH ANNA JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 301 S GREEN ST ANNA 62906 4  IL

02-091-0370-04-2002 (618) 833-8022RONALD CROSS DAVIE ELEM SCHOOL 301 S GREEN ST ANNA 62906 4  IL
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02-091-0370-04-2003 (618) 833-6851RONALD CROSS LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 108 WARREN ST ANNA 62906 4  IL

02-091-0430-04 (618) 833-6651DR WADE HUDGENS JONESBORO C C SCHOOL DIST 43 PO BOX 69 JONESBORO 62952 2  IL

02-091-0430-04-2001 (618) 833-5148JAMES WOODWARD JONESBORO ELEM SCHOOL POB 69  309 COOK ST JONESBORO 62952 4  IL

02-091-0660-22 (618) 827-3841RICHARD REAVIS DONGOLA SCH UNIT DIST 66 PO BOX 190 DONGOLA 62926 2  IL

02-091-0660-22-0001 (618) 827-3524NANCY DILLOW DONGOLA HIGH SCHOOL R R 1 BOX 190 DONGOLA 62926 4  IL

02-091-0660-22-1001 (618) 827-3524NANCY DILLOW DONGOLA JR HIGH SCHOOL R R 1 BOX 190 DONGOLA 62926 4  IL

02-091-0660-22-2001 (618) 827-3524NANCY DILLOW DONGOLA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL R R 1 BOX 190 DONGOLA 62926 4  IL

02-091-0810-16 (618) 833-8421WILLIAM SCHILDKNECHT ANNA JONESBORO COMM H S DIST 81 608 S MAIN ST ANNA 62906 2  IL

02-091-0810-16-0001 (618) 833-8502SHELEIGH BELONGY ANNA-JONESBORO HIGH SCHOOL 608 S MAIN ST ANNA 62906 4  IL

02-091-0840-26 (618) 833-5709DEWAINE PRATER SHAWNEE C U SCH DIST 84 P O BOX 128 WOLF LAKE 62998 2  IL

02-091-0840-26-0001 (618) 833-5307GARY HILL SHAWNEE HIGH SCHOOL P O BOX 128 WOLF LAKE 62998 4  IL

02-091-0840-26-1002 (618) 833-5307GARY HILL SHAWNEE JR HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 128 WOLF LAKE 62998 4  IL

02-091-0840-26-2004 (618) 565-2211SHELLY CLOVER SHAWNEE ELEM SCHOOL - NORTH PO BOX 128 GRAND TOWER 62942 4  IL

02-091-0840-26-2005 (618) 661-1504RICK GOODMAN SHAWNEE ELEM SCHOOL - SOUTH PO BOX 128 MCCLURE 62957 4  IL

03-000-0000-00 (618) 283-5011MAROON, DELBERT HON BOND/EFFINGHAM/FAYETTE ROE 300 S 7TH STREET VANDALIA 62471 1  IL

03-000-0000-00-9000 (618) 283-5011HON DELBERT MAROON BOND/EFFINGHAM/FAYETTE ROE 300 SOUTH 7TH STREET VANDALIA 62471 A  IL

03-000-0000-00-9201 (618) 283-9311DELBERT MAROON THE NEW APPROACH SCHOOL 1805 W FLETCHER ST VANDALIA 62471 A  IL

03-000-0000-00-9301 (618) 283-9311DELBERT MAROON FOCUS JR SAFE SCHOOL 1805 W FLETCHER ST VANDALIA 62471 A  IL

03-003-0000-51 (618) 283-9311JULIE WOLLERMAN THE NEW APPROACH ALTERNATIVE SCH 111 1/2 S FIFTH ST VANDALIA 62471 5  IL

03-003-0010-26 (618) 326-8812GARRY KRUTSINGER MULBERRY GROVE C U SCH DIST 1 801 W WALL ST MULBERRY GROVE 62262 2  IL

03-003-0010-26-0001 (618) 326-8221JOHN  DENTON MULBERRY GROVE SR HIGH SCHOOL 801 W WALL ST MULBERRY GROVE 62262 4  IL

03-003-0010-26-1001 (618) 326-8221JOHN DENTON MULBERRY GROVE JR HIGH SCHOOL 801 W WALL ST MULBERRY GROVE 62262 4  IL

03-003-0010-26-2001 (618) 326-8811JIMMIE RICE MULBERRY GROVE ELEM SCHOOL 801 W WALL MULBERRY GROVE 62262 4  IL

03-003-001P-00 (618) 326-7114DALLAS NICKEL BOND CHRISTIAN SERVICE CMP R R 2 BOX 145 MULBERRY GROVE 62262 5  IL

03-003-001Y-14 (217) 272-4129JACKIE FILE METRO CHRISTIAN ACADEMY RR 2  BOX 211 SORENTO 62086 3 12/01/1991* IL

03-003-0020-26 (618) 664-0170DR HUGH M WESTBROOKS BOND CO C U SCHOOL DIST 2 1008 N HENA ST GREENVILLE 62246 2  IL

03-003-0020-26-0001 (618) 664-1370DON DILLON BOND CTY COMM UNIT 2 HIGH SCHOOL 1 VANDALIA ROAD GREENVILLE 62246 4  IL

03-003-0020-26-1002 (618) 664-1226GARY BRAUNS GREENVILLE JR HIGH SCHOOL 513 E BEAUMONT AVE GREENVILLE 62246 4  IL

03-003-0020-26-2003 (618) 664-3117DAN CARTER GREENVILLE ELEM SCHOOL 800 N DEWEY GREENVILLE 62246 4  IL

03-003-0020-26-2004 (618) 669-2296MICHAEL OBOYLE POCAHONTAS CENTER PO BOX 189 POCAHONTAS 62275 4  IL

03-003-0020-26-2005 (217) 272-4111KEVIN COCHRANE SORENTO ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 68 SORENTO 62086 4  IL

03-003-0020-26-3001 (618) 664-2894CHARLES BAUM BOND-FAYETTE ALTERNATIVE HI SCH 405 FRANKLIN GREENVILLE 62246 4 10/22/1992* IL

03-003-002P-00  MICHELLE I BOYD CENT ILLINOIS CONFERENCE BOX 162 114 N 2ND ST GREENVILLE 62246 5  IL

03-003-002Y-14 (217) 272-4639JACKIE FILE METRO CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 1654 ELEVATOR RD SORENTO 62086 3  IL

03-003-003P-00  ROY G NICHOLS UTLAUT HEALTH SERVICES 200 HEALTH CARE DR GREENVILLE 62246 5  IL

03-003-004P-00 (618) 664-1062JERRY MOYER FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH 218 E SOUTH ST GREENVILLE 62246 5  IL

03-003-005P-00 (618) 664-2273PATRICIA L KAEGY KIDS CASTLE LEARNING CENTER INC RR 4 BOX 188A GREENVILLE 62246 5  IL
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03-003-006P-00 (618) 664-2854RAMONA ULMER CHILDS WORLD II INC 1106 S ELM GREENVILLE 62246 5  IL

03-003-007P-00 (618) 664-1465ANNA M OESTREICH BOND COUNTY SENIOR CENTER 305 S 3RD GREENVILLE 62246 5  IL

03-025-0000-51  ADMINISTRATOR ST ANTHONYS MEMORIAL HOSP-EFE340 503 NORTH MAPLE EFFINGHAM 62401 5  IL

03-025-0000-60-6000 (618) 283-5011MAROON, DELBERT L HON BOND-EFFINGHAM-FAYETTE VOC ED SYS 300 S 7TH STREET VANDALIA 62471 6 09/27/1994* IL

03-025-001P-00  BURLEY HERRIN WALTER SCOTT CAMP & LEARNING CTR R R 2 DIETERICH 62424 5  IL

03-025-002P-00 (217) 342-2193PAUL D WHITE CEFS ECON OPP CORPORATION PROG PO BOX 928 EFFINGHAM 62401 5  IL

03-025-002X-06 (618) 483-6428ROBERT KASSEL ALTAMONT LUTHERAN INTERPARISH 7 S EDWARDS ST ALTAMONT 62411 3  IL

03-025-003P-00 (217) 342-3062JO MCKINLEY EFFINGHAM CHILD DEVELOPMENT CTR PO BOX 1556 EFFINGHAM 62401 5  IL

03-025-003X-10 (217) 342-4060JUDY LUCHTEFELD SACRED HEART SCHOOL 407 S HENRIETTA EFFINGHAM 62401 3  IL

03-025-004Y-10 (217) 342-6969REBECCA CANTY ST ANTHONY HIGH SCHOOL 304 E ROADWAY AVE EFFINGHAM 62401 3  IL

03-025-006P-00 (217) 857-3186RICHARD R REIMERS ARC COMMUNITY SUPPORT SYSTEMS 618 W MAIN ST TEUTOPOLIS 62467 5  IL

03-025-007P-00 (217) 347-7179CHERYL COMPTON HEARTLAND HUMAN SERVICES PO BOX 1047 EFFINGHAM 62401 5  IL

03-025-007X-10 (217) 347-0419MARY LYNN BYERS ST ANTHONY GRADE SCHOOL 412 N 3RD ST EFFINGHAM 62401 3  IL

03-025-008P-00 (618) 483-5882MARY BRAUER RABBIT PATCH INC 703 SOUTH MAIN ALTAMONT 62411 5  IL

03-025-009P-00 (217) 342-9428CARISSA A BARR RANEY STREET DAY CARE INC 1800 S RANEY ST STE1 EFFINGHAM 62401 5  IL

03-025-009S-19 (217) 347-5118DEBBIE EINHORN NANON WOOD CENTER 2502 S VETERANS DR EFFINGHAM 62401 3 12/18/1998* IL

03-025-0100-26 (618) 483-6195DR RON BLAKLEY ALTAMONT COMM UNIT SCH DIST 10 7 SOUTH EWING ST ALTAMONT 62411 2  IL

03-025-0100-26-0001 (618) 483-6194GENE LOGUE ALTAMONT HIGH SCHOOL 7 S EWING ST ALTAMONT 62411 4  IL

03-025-0100-26-2002 (618) 483-5171JAMES WEISS ALTAMONT GRADE SCHOOL 407 S EDWARDS ST ALTAMONT 62411 4  IL

03-025-010X-14 (618) 238-4361MARK WHITE MASON CHRISTIAN ACADEMY PO BOX 32 MASON 62443 3  IL

03-025-010Z-14 (618) 238-4361EUNICE GOLDEN MASON CHRISTIAN ACADEMY PO BOX 32 MASON 62443 3 10/05/1998* IL

03-025-0200-26 (618) 487-5100BRUCE OWEN BEECHER CITY C U SCHOOL DIST 20 PO BOX 98 BEECHER CITY 62414 2  IL

03-025-0200-26-0001 (618) 487-5117JOHN KRUGER BEECHER CITY JR-SR HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 97 BEECHER CITY 62414 4  IL

03-025-0200-26-2003 (618) 487-5108DOUG HEIDEN BEECHER CITY GRADE SCHOOL PO BOX 98 BEECHER CITY 62414 4  IL

03-025-0200-26-2004 (217) 868-2788DOUG HEIDEN SHUMWAY GRADE SCHOOL 304 S WEST ST SHUMWAY 62461 4  IL

03-025-0300-26 (217) 925-5247BILL MCCLAIN DIETERICH COMM UNIT SCH DIST 30 BX 187 CHURCH & PINE DIETERICH 62424 2  IL

03-025-0300-26-0001 (217) 925-5247DAN SARVER DIETERICH JR/SR HIGH SCHOOL BX 187 CHURCH & PINE DIETERICH 62424 4  IL

03-025-0300-26-2002 (217) 925-5247DAN NIEMERG DIETERICH ELEM SCHOOL P O BOX 187 DIETERICH 62424 4  IL

03-025-0400-26 (217) 342-7700DR. DONALD L ROBERTS EFFINGHAM COMM UNIT SCH DIST 40 PO BOX 130 EFFINGHAM 62401 2  IL

03-025-0400-26-0001 (217) 342-2174MIKE MCCOLLUM EFFINGHAM HIGH SCHOOL 1301 W GROVE AVE EFFINGHAM 62401 4  IL

03-025-0400-26-1001 (217) 347-2400MICHAEL SCHMITZ EFFINGHAM JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 600 S HENRIETTA ST EFFINGHAM 62401 4  IL

03-025-0400-26-2002 (217) 536-5171DEAN MANUEL CENTRAL GRADE SCHOOL 10421 N US HWY 45 EFFINGHAM 62401 4  IL

03-025-0400-26-2003 (217) 342-4939LINDA BRISSENDEN EAST SIDE GRADE SCHOOL 215 N 1ST ST EFFINGHAM 62401 4 07/01/1998* IL

03-025-0400-26-2004 (618) 238-4224MARY JANE DAY EDGEWOOD GRADE SCHOOL PO BOX 207 EDGEWOOD 62426 4  IL

03-025-0400-26-2006 (217) 536-5188MARY JANE DAY EARLY LEARNING CENTER 3224 S BANKER EFFINGHAM 62401 4  IL

03-025-0400-26-2008 (217) 342-4787AMY NIEBRUGGE SOUTH SIDE GRADE SCHOOL 211 W DOUGLAS AVE EFFINGHAM 62401 4  IL

03-025-0400-26-2010 (217) 342-4424AMY NIEBRUGGE WEST SIDE GRADE SCHOOL 900 W EDGAR AVE EFFINGHAM 62401 4  IL
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03-025-0400-26-3001 (217) 342-4939LISA JACO EAST SIDE PRE-SCHOOL 205 N 1ST ST EFFINGHAM 62401 4  IL

03-025-0500-26 (217) 857-3535ROBERT SHANKS TEUTOPOLIS C U SCHOOL DIST 50 PO BOX 607 TEUTOPOLIS 62467 2  IL

03-025-0500-26-0001 (217) 857-3139ROBERT BOTHWELL TEUTOPOLIS HIGH SCHOOL 801 W MAIN TEUTOPOLIS 62467 4  IL

03-025-0500-26-1001 (217) 857-6678DAVID DUTTON TEUTOPOLIS JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 904 W WATER ST TEUTOPOLIS 62467 4  IL

03-025-0500-26-2002 (217) 857-3232DAVID JULIUS TEUTOPOLIS GRADE SCHOOL 309 E MAIN ST TEUTOPOLIS 62467 4  IL

03-025-0500-26-2003 (217) 925-5569DAVID DUTTON BISHOP CREEK GRADE SCHOOL 19970 E 1000TH AVE DIETERICH 62424 4  IL

03-025-0500-26-2004 (217) 844-3343FRAN THOELE GREEN CREEK GRADE SCHOOL 20117 N 1525TH ST EFFINGHAM 62401 4  IL

03-025-0500-26-2005 (217) 844-3331FRAN THOELE LILLYVILLE GRADE SCHOOL 123 CO RD 100 E SIGEL 62462 4  IL

03-026-0000-00-9000 (618) 283-5011HON DELBERT MAROON BOND/EFFINGHAM/FAYETTE ROE 300 SOUTH 7TH STREET VANDALIA 62471 A 07/01/1998* IL

03-026-0000-00-9001 (618) 283-9311DELBERT MAROON THE NEW APPROACH SCHOOL 101 S FIFTH ST VANDALIA 62471 A 07/01/1998* IL

03-026-0000-00-9002 (618) 283-9311DELBERT MAROON FOCUS JR SAFE SCHOOL 101 S FIFTH ST VANDALIA 62471 A 07/01/1998* IL

03-026-002P-00  ALFRED E BUSCHER VANDALIA CORRECTIONAL CENTER R R 51 BOX 500 VANDALIA 62471 5  IL

03-026-003P-00  BETTY HELM BROWNSTOWN DAY CARE CENTER P O BOX 127 BROWNSTOWN 62418 5  IL

03-026-003X-06 (618) 349-8888LAWRENCE W URBAN ST PETER LUTHERAN RR #1, PO BOX 70 SAINT PETER 62880 3  IL

03-026-004P-00  NORMAN ZIRKELBACH VANDALIA CHILD DEV ASSOC CENTER 1241 SHELLEY DR VANDALIA 62471 5  IL

03-026-004Z-25 (217) 539-4488BETTY JO SAUNDERS OAK VALLEY CHRISTIAN ACADEMY R R 1  BOX 171B RAMSEY 62080 3 01/04/1994* IL

03-026-005P-00 (618) 283-4774BENJAMIN HARRIS FIRST ASSEMBLY DAY CARE 1328 N 7TH ST VANDALIA 62471 5  IL

03-026-005Z-25 (618) 283-4431PASTOR EDWARD L LUCAS FAYETTE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 11 PENTECOSTAL AVE VANDALIA 62471 3 02/28/1992* IL

03-026-006P-00 (217) 345-2794SAM BROWN CAMP MARANATHA IL CONF CH OF GOD R R 1 BOX 143 RAMSEY 62080 5  IL

03-026-006Z-02 (618) 283-2277RHONDA HENNA AGAPE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 1803 JANETTE AVENUE VANDALIA 62471 3 08/03/2000* IL

03-026-007P-00 (618) 829-5363KEN ROHLFING FIRST ASSEMBLY OF GOD 100 S OLIVE ST SAINT ELMO 62458 5  IL

03-026-007X-02 (618) 283-0313RODNEY L DEEM VANDALIA CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 201 S SIXTH ST VANDALIA 62471 3  IL

03-026-008P-00 (618) 213-1104VERA DURBIN FAYETTE COUNTY CHILD CARE 1114 W JEFFERSON VANDALIA 62471 5  IL

03-026-009P-00 (618) 829-5363MARY FULTON RAINBOW FACTORY DAY CARE INC 311 W CUMBERLAND RD SAINT ELMO 62458 5  IL

03-026-010P-00 (618) 283-1970VICKY BLACKERBY NORTHSIDE CHRISTIAN CHURCH 1845 W JACKSON ST VANDALIA 62471 5  IL

03-026-2010-26 (618) 427-3355BETTY JEANNE JONES BROWNSTOWN C U SCH DIST 201 421 S. COLLEGE AVE. BROWNSTOWN 62418 2  IL

03-026-2010-26-0003 (618) 427-3839WILLIAM STEPHEN WILSON BROWNSTOWN HIGH SCHOOL 421 S. COLLEGE AVE. BROWNSTOWN 62418 4  IL

03-026-2010-26-1001 (618) 427-3839WILLIAM STEPHEN WILSON BROWNSTOWN JR HIGH SCHOOL 421 S. COLLEGE AVE. BROWNSTOWN 62418 4  IL

03-026-2010-26-2001 (618) 427-3368JEANINE WENDLING BROWNSTOWN ELEM SCHOOL 460 W. SOUTH ST BROWNSTOWN 62418 4  IL

03-026-2020-26 (618) 829-3264DANIEL L MEYER ST ELMO C U SCHOOL DIST 202 1200 N WALNUT ST SAINT ELMO 62458 2  IL

03-026-2020-26-0002 (618) 829-3227JOHN BUTE ST ELMO SR HIGH SCHOOL 300 W. 12TH STREET SAINT ELMO 62458 4  IL

03-026-2020-26-1001 (618) 829-3227JOHN BUTE ST ELMO JR HIGH SCHOOL 300 W 12TH STREET ST ELMO 62458 4  IL

03-026-2020-26-2001 (618) 829-3263KAY CARTER ST ELMO ELEM SCHOOL 519 W 2ND ST SAINT ELMO 62458 4  IL

03-026-2030-26 (618) 283-4525JAY STORTZUM VANDALIA C U SCH DIST 203 1109 N 8TH ST VANDALIA 62471 2  IL

03-026-2030-26-0001 (618) 283-5155DARRELL GUMMERT VANDALIA COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL 1109 N 8TH ST VANDALIA 62471 4  IL

03-026-2030-26-1002 (618) 283-5151BILL LADAGE VANDALIA MIDDLE SCHOOL 1017 FLETCHER ST. VANDALIA 62471 4  IL

03-026-2030-26-2004 (618) 283-5160DONNA CRIPE JEFFERSON ELEM SCHOOL 1500 W JEFFERSON ST VANDALIA 62471 4  IL
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03-026-2030-26-2005 (618) 283-5162F GALE MESEKE LINCOLN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 525 W LINCOLN ST VANDALIA 62471 4  IL

03-026-2030-26-2006 (618) 846-3400DONNA CRIPE SHOBONIER ELEM SCHOOL RR 1 BOX 10 SHOBONIER 62885 4  IL

03-026-2030-26-2007 (618) 283-5166F GALE MESEKE WASHINGTON ELEM SCHOOL 301 S 8TH ST VANDALIA 62471 4  IL

03-026-2030-40-4000 (618) 283-1084DARRELL FESSER OKAW AREA VOCATIONAL CENTER 1109 N 8TH ST VANDALIA 62471 9 09/27/1990* IL

03-026-2030-40-4001 (618) 283-1084DARRELL FESSER OKAW AREA VOCATIONAL CENTER 1109 N 8TH ST VANDALIA 62471 9 07/11/1990* IL

03-026-2030-41-4100 (618) 283-5150DARRELL FESSER OKAW AREA VOCATIONAL CENTER 1109 N 8TH ST VANDALIA 62471 9  IL

03-026-2030-41-4101 (618) 283-5150DARRELL FESSER OKAW AREA VOCATIONAL CENTER 1109 N 8TH ST VANDALIA 62471 9  IL

03-026-2040-26 (618) 423-2335CHARLES STORTZUM RAMSEY COMM UNIT SCH DIST 204 716 WEST 6TH ST RAMSEY 62080 2  IL

03-026-2040-26-0002 (618) 423-2333JAY HARNACK RAMSEY HIGH SCHOOL 716 W 6TH ST RAMSEY 62080 4  IL

03-026-2040-26-2001 (618) 423-2010DAVID RADEMACHER RAMSEY ELEM SCHOOL 610 W 6TH ST RAMSEY 62080 4  IL

03-026-5000-51 (618) 283-1395RUSSELL E HEWITT OKAW AREA VOCATIONAL CENTER N EIGHTH ST VANDALIA 62471 5  IL

03-026-7410-51 (618) 283-0942FISCAL AGENT BOND/FAYETTE/EFFINGHAM - EFE 410 1109 N 8TH ST VANDALIA 62471 5  IL

04-000-0000-00 (815) 636-3060FAIRGRIEVES RICHARD HON BOONE/WINNEBAGO ROE 300 HEART BOULEVARD LOVES PARK 61111 1  IL

04-000-0000-00-9000 (815) 636-3060HON RICHARD FAIRGRIEVES BOONE/WINNEBAGO ROE 300 HEART BOULEVARD LOVES PARK 61111 A  IL

04-000-0000-00-9201 (815) 874-3000MARILYN SALAFSKY REGIONAL LEARNING CTR 4151 SAMUELSON RD ROCKFORD 61109 A  IL

04-000-0000-00-9202 (815) 544-3315MARILYN SALAFSKY REGIONAL LEARNING CENTER ARK 620 LOGAN AVE BELVIDERE 61008 A  IL

04-000-0000-00-9203 (815) 636-6341ADMINISTRATOR REGIONAL ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL 300 HEART BLVD LOVES PARK 61111 A  IL

04-000-0000-00-9301 (815) 968-7367GLEN HARTJEN REGIONAL LEARNING ACADEMY 513 NORTH WINNEBAGO ROCKFORD 61103 A  IL

04-004-0000-51 (815) 637-4403MARILYN SALAFSKY BOONE ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL 300 HEART BOULEVARD LOVES PARK 61111 5  IL

04-004-001P-00  DUANE WIRTH BOONE COUNTY SHERIFF DEPARTMENT 615 N MAIN ST BELVIDERE 61008 5  IL

04-004-001X-06 (815) 547-5346JUDY SCHAEFER IMMANUEL LUTHERAN SCHOOL 1225 E 2ND ST BELVIDERE 61008 3  IL

04-004-002P-00  MARIE HARTZOG MAPLE CREST NURSING HOME 4452 SQUAW PRAIRIE BELVIDERE 61008 5  IL

04-004-002X-10 (815) 547-7633SANDRA KREKELER ST JAMES SCHOOL 320 LOGAN AVE BELVIDERE 61008 3  IL

04-004-003P-00 (815) 547-5307BILL BREIDER BELVIDERE YMCA DAY CARE CTR 620 LOGAN AVENUE BELVIDERE 61008 5  IL

04-004-003Z-20 (815) 544-2998RICH ECKELBARGER CALVARY BAPTIST CHRISTIAN 1637 7TH AVE BELVIDERE 61008 3  IL

04-004-004P-00 (815) 544-6560PHIL LONG THE FIRST STEP 1300 PEARL ST BELVIDERE 61008 5  IL

04-004-1000-26 (815) 544-0301DR RICHARD SENS BELVIDERE C U SCH DIST 100 1201 5TH AVE BELVIDERE 61008 2  IL

04-004-1000-26-0001 (815) 547-6345DAVE THAKE BELVIDERE HIGH SCHOOL 1500 EAST AVE BELVIDERE 61008 4  IL

04-004-1000-26-1002 (815) 544-3175PETER SLOAN BELVIDERE JR HIGH SCHOOL 919 E SIXTH ST BELVIDERE 61008 4  IL

04-004-1000-26-2003 (815) 765-2081JAMES ANDERSON CALEDONIA ELEM SCHOOL 2311 RANDOLPH CALEDONIA 61011 4  IL

04-004-1000-26-2004 (815) 597-1501JACK NEIL KISHWAUKEE ELEM SCHOOL 7133 GARDEN PRAIRIE GARDEN PRAIRIE 61038 4  IL

04-004-1000-26-2005 (815) 544-2671VIOLET R PETERSON LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 1011 BONUS AVE BELVIDERE 61008 4  IL

04-004-1000-26-2006 (815) 544-2963SUZANNE DEASEY LOGAN ELEM SCHOOL 1401 E SIXTH ST BELVIDERE 61008 4 07/08/1996* IL

04-004-1000-26-2007 (815) 544-9274MICHAEL J NELSON PERRY ELEM SCHOOL 633 W PERRY ST BELVIDERE 61008 4  IL

04-004-1000-26-2008 (815) 544-3124JOHN MCMORROW WASHINGTON ELEM SCHOOL 1031 5TH AVE BELVIDERE 61008 4  IL

04-004-1000-26-2009 (815) 547-3546SUZANNE DEASEY MEEHAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1401 EAST SIXTH ST BELVIDERE 61008 4  IL

04-004-1000-61-6100 (815) 544-9851MARY ELLEN KILPATRICK BOONE COUNTY SPEC EDUC COOP 1320 EAST AVE BELVIDERE 61008 6  IL
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04-004-1000-61-6101 (815) 544-9851JEFFREY SENDER BOONE COUNTY CENTER 1320 EAST AVE BELVIDERE 61008 7  IL

04-004-2000-26 (815) 765-3322DR A WILLIAM TON NORTH BOONE C U SCH DIST 200 100 RAY ST POPLAR GROVE 61065 2  IL

04-004-2000-26-0003 (815) 765-3311RICHARD HUTCHINSON NORTH BOONE HIGH SCHOOL 17641 POPLAR GROVE POPLAR GROVE 61065 4  IL

04-004-2000-26-2001 (815) 569-2314PEGGY ERWIN CAPRON ELEM SCHOOL 200 N WOOSTER ST CAPRON 61012 4  IL

04-004-2000-26-2002 (815) 765-2826CHRISTINE TROLLER MANCHESTER ELEM SCHOOL 3501 BLAINE RD POPLAR GROVE 61065 4  IL

04-004-2000-26-2004 (815) 765-3113SHARON D PRATHER POPLAR GROVE ELEM SCHOOL 208 N STATE ST POPLAR GROVE 61065 4  IL

04-004-2000-26-2005 (815) 765-9006SHAWN HUDSON NORTH BOONE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 6200 N BOONE SCH RD POPLAR GROVE 61065 4  IL

04-004-7160-51 (815) 874-3000JULIE M NICHOLS CAREER ED ASSOC N CEN IL-EFE 150 4151 SAMUELSON RD ROCKFORD 61109 5  IL

04-101-0000-00-9000 (815) 636-3060HON RICHARD FAIRGRIEVES BOONE/WINNEBAGO ROE 300 HEART BOULEVARD LOVES PARK 61111 A 07/02/1998* IL

04-101-0000-00-9001 (815) 874-7702RICHARD FAIRGRIEVES REGIONAL LEARNING CTR 5125 35TH STREET ROCKFORD 61108 A 07/02/1998* IL

04-101-0000-00-9002 (815) 544-3315RICHARD FAIRGRIEVES REGIONAL LEARNING CENTER ARK 405 N STATE STREET BELVIDERE 61008 A 07/02/1998* IL

04-101-0000-00-9003 (815) 968-7367RICHARD FAIRGRIEVES REGIONAL LEARNING ACADEMY 513 NORTH WINNEBAGO ROCKFORD 61103 A 07/02/1998* IL

04-101-001P-00 (815) 633-8848GLADYS ANDERSON PRESCHOOL AND NURSERY 343 GRAND AVE LOVES PARK 61111 5  IL

04-101-001Z-20 (815) 962-4841GEORGE STILLE BEREAN BAPTIST CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 5626 SAFFORD RD ROCKFORD 61101 3  IL

04-101-002P-00 (815) 962-7791SR JOELLA MILLER OP DIOCESE OF ROCKFORD 1260 N CHURCH ST ROCKFORD 61103 5 04/04/1997* IL

04-101-002Y-10 (815) 877-2513SR M ANTHONY MARELLI OP BOYLAN CENTRAL CATHOLIC HIGH SCH 4000 ST FRANCIS DR ROCKFORD 61103 3  IL

04-101-003P-00 (815) 962-6061KAY WENIG COURT ST CHILD CENTER 215 N COURT ST ROCKFORD 61103 5  IL

04-101-003X-10 (815) 398-5331ANTHONY SMERKO HOLY FAMILY SCHOOL 4407 HIGHCREST RD ROCKFORD 61107 3  IL

04-101-004P-00 (815) 654-3050ROBERT COOK ROCVALE CHILDRENS HOME 4450 N ROCKTON AVE ROCKFORD 61103 5  IL

04-101-004X-06 (815) 633-6450RICK HAHN CONCORDIA LUTHERAN SCHOOL 7424 N 2ND ST MACHESNEY PARK 61115 3  IL

04-101-005P-00 (815) 624-8431DAN J PENNELL G FLOBERG CENTER FOR CHILDREN PO BOX 346 ROCKTON 61072 5  IL

04-101-005Z-01 (815) 399-8823ROBERTA E INGRASSIA KEITH COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL 1 JACOBY PL ROCKFORD 61107 3  IL

04-101-006P-00 (815) 963-8010LORI BERKES NELSON ROSECRANCE ON ALPINE 1505 N ALPINE RD ROCKFORD 61107 5  IL

04-101-007P-00 (815) 987-3180PETER CALGARO WINNEBAGO COUNTY DETENTION HOME 5350 NORTHROCK DR ROCKFORD 61101 5  IL

04-101-007X-10 (815) 968-2288ELIZABETH ADAMS-YOUNG ST BERNADETTE 2300 BELL AVE ROCKFORD 61103 3  IL

04-101-008P-00 (815) 987-7487DAN HOFEDITZ SINGER MENTAL HEALTH CENTER 4402 N MAIN ST ROCKFORD 61103 5  IL

04-101-008X-10 (815) 633-8255SR MARY ANN HETTEL ST BRIDGET SCHOOL 604 CLIFFORD AVE LOVES PARK 61111 3  IL

04-101-009P-00 (815) 962-8333ALAN E BRIDGELAND ILLINOIS GROWTH ENTERPRISES 6151 MONTAGUE RD ROCKFORD 61102 5  IL

04-101-009X-10 (815) 398-2631JOHN T FITZSIMMONS ST EDWARD 3020 11TH ST ROCKFORD 61109 3  IL

04-101-010P-00  DAVID RICHARDSON PHANTOM REG DRUM & BUGLE CORPS 6730 OLD RIVER RD ROCKFORD 61103 5  IL

04-101-010X-10 (815) 962-8515MARGO J SHIFO ST JAMES SCHOOL 409 N 1ST ST ROCKFORD 61107 3  IL

04-101-011P-00  WILLARD J ALLEN ROSECRANCE HEALTH NETWORK 3815 HARRISON AVE ROCKFORD 61108 5  IL

04-101-012P-00  CHERYL MCARDLE CULHANE FOURTH STREET BRIDGE 405 S 4TH ST ROCKFORD 61104 5  IL

04-101-012X-10 (815) 963-2128MARGO SHIFO ST PATRICK SCHOOL 2605 SCHOOL ST ROCKFORD 61101 3 12/04/1995* IL

04-101-013P-00 (815) 987-7034ARNOLD TIECHE H D SINGER MENTAL HEALTH-CENTER BOX 62 4402 N MAIN ROCKFORD 61105 5  IL

04-101-013X-06 (815) 965-3335RICHARD KESKE ST PAUL LUTHERAN 811 LOCUST ST ROCKFORD 61101 3  IL

04-101-014P-00  BONNIE L CASH COR MARIAE CENTER 3330 MARIA LINDEN DR ROCKFORD 61114 5  IL
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04-101-014X-10 (815) 963-3620MICHAEL M KAGAN ST PETER CATHEDRAL SCHOOL 1231 N COURT ST ROCKFORD 61103 3  IL

04-101-015P-00  VICTORIA TOELKE WILLOWS ON MAIN 1920 N MAIN ST ROCKFORD 61103 5  IL

04-101-015S-19 (815) 877-3440STEVE SIMARD THE MILL SCHOOL 3445 ELMWOOD RD ROCKFORD 61101 3  IL

04-101-016P-00  JARED L KRESGE P H A S E 319 S CHURCH ST ROCKFORD 61101 5  IL

04-101-017P-00  COLLEEN P VOSS SALT YOUTH SERVICES 712 N COURT ST ROCKFORD 61103 5  IL

04-101-017X-11 (815) 399-0880GARY DAVENPORT ALPINE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 325 N ALPINE RD ROCKFORD 61108 3  IL

04-101-018P-00  JUAN SORIA RIVER BLUFF NURSING HOME 4401 N MAIN ST ROCKFORD 61103 5  IL

04-101-019P-00  PERRY D PITNEY ROCKFORD RESCUE MISSION BX4083 121 S MADISON ROCKFORD 61104 5  IL

04-101-020P-00  DAVID ZAHN THE SALVATION ARMY 1706-18TH AVE ROCKFORD 61104 5  IL

04-101-020X-10 (815) 398-3466JOAN LEONARD ST RITA SCHOOL 6284 VALLEY KNOLL DR ROCKFORD 61109 3  IL

04-101-021P-00  JOHN CURRIER WESLEY WILLOWS RETIREMENT HOME 4141 N ROCKTON AVE ROCKFORD 61103 5  IL

04-101-021X-10 (815) 389-3193SR DAVID ENNIS ST PETERS SCHOOL 320 ELMWOOD AVE SOUTH BELOIT 61080 3  IL

04-101-022P-00  JAMES M CRAM WINNEBAGO CO SHERIFFS DEPT 420 W STATE ST ROCKFORD 61101 5  IL

04-101-022Z-06 (815) 877-9551DONALD E KORTZE ROCKFORD LUTHERAN HIGH SCHOOL 3411 N ALPINE RD ROCKFORD 61114 3  IL

04-101-023P-00 (815) 987-2580LT JAMES M CRAM WINNEBAGO CO WORK RELEASE 403 ELM ST #3FL ROCKFORD 61101 5  IL

04-101-023X-26 (815) 399-3465DAVID V BATES ROCKFORD CHRISTIAN ELEM SCHOOL 220 HEMLOCK LN ROCKFORD 61107 3 12/06/1994* IL

04-101-023Z-26 (815) 399-3465STEPHEN SHARP ROCKFORD CHRISTIAN ELEM SCHOOL 1401 N BELL SCH RD ROCKFORD 61107 3  IL

04-101-024P-00  DWIGHT C DRAYTON WINNEBAGO COMM CORRECT CENTER 315 S COURT ST ROCKFORD 61102 5  IL

04-101-025P-00 (815) 962-8853MARY MALONE BLACKHAWK DAY C C 1401 MEADOW CT ROCKFORD 61104 5  IL

04-101-026P-00 (815) 963-5908JENNIFER DILLAOOU CENTRAL DAY CARE 910 ACORN ST ROCKFORD 61103 5  IL

04-101-027P-00 (815) 965-6745STEPHEN GUEDET EASTER SEALS CHILDRENS DVLPMNT 650 N MAIN ST ROCKFORD 61103 5  IL

04-101-027X-01 (815) 877-1600DAVID HINTZSCHE SPECTRUM SCHOOL 2909 N MAIN ST ROCKFORD 61103 3  IL

04-101-028P-00 (815) 398-1458MARSHALL SCHULTZ CHRIST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 4509 HIGHCREST RD ROCKFORD 61107 5  IL

04-101-029P-00 (815) 987-5480GRANADA WILLIAMS CITY-ROCKFORD HUMAN RESOURCES 1005 S COURT ST ROCKFORD 61102 5  IL

04-101-029X-20 (815) 968-3243RICHARD COFFELL ROCKFORD BAPTIST SCHOOLS MERIDIAN AND FLORA ROCKFORD 61101 3 01/29/1992* IL

04-101-029Z-20 (815) 968-3243RALPH MARTIN ROCKFORD BAPTIST SCHOOLS 7007 FLORA ROAD ROCKFORD 61101 3  IL

04-101-030P-00 (815) 226-1647NANCY MCCORMACK BDPRESHILLCREST CHILD CARE CENTER 4848 TURNER ST ROCKFORD 61107 5  IL

04-101-030Z-20 (815) 877-6021TOM SEELEY NORTH LOVE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 5301 E RIVERSIDE ROCKFORD 61114 3  IL

04-101-031P-00 (815) 968-5623CATHY DUNLAP LITTLE PEOPLES PLACE 219 S 2ND ST ROCKFORD 61104 5  IL

04-101-032P-00 (815) 962-4174CHARLES E JEFFERSON NEW ZION DAY CARE CENTER 832 STANFORD ST ROCKFORD 61102 5  IL

04-101-032Z-14 (815) 877-8000GAIL HUMMEL CHRISTIAN LIFE CENTER SCHOOL 5950 SPRING CREEK RD ROCKFORD 61114 3  IL

04-101-033P-00  STANLEY ST JOHN NORTHWEST COMMUNITY CENTER 1325 N JOHNSTON AVE ROCKFORD 61103 5  IL

04-101-033X-01 (815) 398-2800CHRISTINA CASTILLO CHILDRENS WORLD LEARNING CENTER 308 N MULFORD RD ROCKFORD 61107 3 03/07/2001* IL

04-101-034P-00 (815) 633-2770ROBERT M ROSS OPEN BIBLE CENTER 8200 N 2ND ST ROCKFORD 61111 5  IL

04-101-035P-00 (815) 226-8715DIANE STOUT CIRCLES OF LEARNING 5711 WANSFORD WAY ROCKFORD 61109 5  IL

04-101-035X-14 (815) 964-7000VIVIAN BERGMAN FAITH CENTER ACADEMY 4000 PRAIRIE RD ROCKFORD 61102 3  IL

04-101-035Z-14 (815) 964-7000VIVIAN BERGMAN FAITH CENTER ACADEMY 4000 PRAIRIE RD ROCKFORD 61102 3 12/06/2000* IL
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04-101-036P-00 (815) 962-0834LOIS FISHER ROCKFORD DAY NURSERY 208 S ROCKTON AVE ROCKFORD 61102 5  IL

04-101-037P-00  DONNA B CORNWELL ALPINE KIWANIS CLUB 1115 6TH AVE ROCKFORD 61104 5  IL

04-101-038P-00 (815) 965-6993ANTHONY BURNS ST ELIZABETH COMMUNITY CENTER 1505 S MAIN ST ROCKFORD 61102 5  IL

04-101-039P-00 (815) 968-7078EDWARD DAVIS ROCKFORD PARK DISTRICT 3617 DELAWARE ST ROCKFORD 61107 5  IL

04-101-040P-00 (815) 877-7001EDWARD COFFMAN MILESTONE INC 2662 ELMWOOD RD ROCKFORD 61103 5  IL

04-101-041P-00 (815) 965-3795JON LUNDIN GOODWILL ABILITIES CENTER 1907 KISHWAUKEE ST ROCKFORD 61104 5  IL

04-101-042P-00 (815) 397-0210DAVID P THOMAS BLACKHAWK COUNCIL BSA P O BOX 4085 ROCKFORD 61110 5  IL

04-101-044P-00 (815) 962-5591CINDA LEE RICKEY ASP ROCK RIVER VALLEY COUNCIL OF GS 2101 AUBURN ST ROCKFORD 61103 5  IL

04-101-045P-00 (815) 629-2447DANIEL L HOFEDITZ MARYVILLE FARM CAMPUS 10104 FARM SCHOOL RD DURAND 61024 5  IL

04-101-046P-00 (815) 968-9300FRANK WARE JANET WATTLES 526 W STATE ST ROCKFORD 61101 5  IL

04-101-047P-00 (815) 963-3312ANNETTE MCLEAN ROCKFORD MELD INC-TRINITY HOUSE 620 KISHWAUKEE ROCKFORD 61104 5  IL

04-101-048P-00 (815) 633-5544CHARLES W LAMSON CHRISTIAN LIFE RETIREMENT CENTER 2750 N MULFORD RD ROCKFORD 61111 5  IL

04-101-049P-00 (815) 229-1999JUDY K LARSON PROVENA ST ANNE CENTER 4405 HIGHCREST RD ROCKFORD 61107 5  IL

04-101-050P-00 (815) 968-9681ANN FIELD YWCA 220 S MADISON ROCKFORD 61104 5  IL

04-101-051P-00 (815) 226-4947KEITH WILSON LUTHER ACADEMY AT GLORIA DEI 4700 AUGUSTANA DR ROCKFORD 61107 5  IL

04-101-052P-00 (815) 389-3911S GULLEDGE FAIR OAKS HEALTH CARE CENTER 1515 BLACKHAWK SOUTH BELOIT 61080 5  IL

04-101-053P-00 (815) 969-0780REV CURTIS WALKER GREATER NEW FELLOWSHIP COGIC 3903 PRESTON ST ROCKFORD 61102 5  IL

04-101-054P-00 (815) 282-9660RAQUEL RITSCHEL PEANUT BUTTER PLAYHOUSE INC 9730 N ALPINE RD MACHESNEY PARK 61115 5  IL

04-101-055P-00 (815) 961-1600LINDA BROWN WHIZ KIDS ENRICHMENT CENTER 702 W STATE ROCKFORD 61102 5  IL

04-101-055S-19 (815) 633-6636MARGARET REIFSTECK WALTER LAWSON CHILDRENS HOME 1820 WALTER LAWSON-D LOVES PARK 61111 3  IL

04-101-056P-00 (815) 489-1273SHEILA BECKER YMCA OF ROCK RIVER VALLEY 200 Y BLVD ROCKFORD 61107 5  IL

04-101-057X-14 (815) 394-0005VIRGINIA PETERSON PRAIRIE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 2233 12TH AVE ROCKFORD 61104 3 12/10/1991* IL

04-101-059X-26 (815) 877-0043JACK E MORGAN FAMILY CHRISTIAN FELLOWSHIP ACAD 4704 N ROCKTON AVE ROCKFORD 61103 3 09/17/1996* IL

04-101-059Z-26 (815) 877-0043JACK E MORGAN FAMILY CHRISTIAN FELLOWSHIP ACAD 4704 N ROCKTON AVE ROCKFORD 61103 3 11/19/1992* IL

04-101-063X-14 (815) 397-3405RON CURTIS GREATER ROCKFORD ACADEMY 3218 11TH ST ROCKFORD 61109 3 10/16/1997* IL

04-101-063Z-14 (815) 397-3405RON CURTIS GREATER ROCKFORD ACADEMY 3218 11TH ST ROCKFORD 61109 3  IL

04-101-065X-01 (815) 965-4120ETHEL HALLSTROM TOM THUMB NURSERY 2303 9TH ST ROCKFORD 61104 3 01/09/1992* IL

04-101-067X-26 (815) 874-4483DENISE THOMPSON FAITH TABERNACLE 4312 20TH ST ROCKFORD 61109 3  IL

04-101-067Z-26 (815) 874-4483DENISE THOMPSON FAITH TABERNACLE 4312 20TH ST ROCKFORD 61109 3 09/28/2000* IL

04-101-069X-01 (815) 877-1489LEONARD WILDE RAINBOW ACADEMY 6413 FOREST HILLS RD ROCKFORD 61114 3  IL

04-101-070X-16 (815) 226-0111MARY DUNKEL MONTESSORI LEARNING CENTER 5925 DARLENE DR ROCKFORD 61109 3  IL

04-101-072X-01 (815) 968-9366PATRICIA BAKER WEE CARE DAY CARE 1421 E STATE ST ROCKFORD 61104 3  IL

04-101-073X-16 (815) 964-1700TINA FEWELL MONTESSORI LEARNING PATH 200 N 1ST ST ROCKFORD 61107 3  IL

04-101-074X-01 (815) 399-1460DOROTHY VOGES MORLEN NURSERY SCHOOL 411 WOOD RD ROCKFORD 61107 3 12/06/1993* IL

04-101-076X-02 (815) 963-3808LEONARD JAMES SR CHRISTIAN UNION CHILD CARE ACAD 1705 KILBURN AVE ROCKFORD 61103 3 01/25/2001* IL

04-101-077Y-01 (815) 964-5622JESSIE HUNTER-BATES ROCKFORD LEARNING CENTER 605 N MAIN ST ROCKFORD 61103 3 09/23/1999* IL

04-101-078X-14 (815) 964-7508W C EDWARDS WEST SIDE CHRISTIAN CHILD CARE 1523 MORGAN ST ROCKFORD 61102 3 03/27/1991* IL
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04-101-079Z-26 (815) 963-7045SHIRLEY R HARVEY R A A C E ACADEMY 3625 HALSTED RD ROCKFORD 61101 3 01/13/1993* IL

04-101-080X-01 (815) 399-5512DONNA SAWTELLE EARLY LEARNING CENTER 2722 BROADWAY ROCKFORD 61108 3 10/24/1996* IL

04-101-081X-25 (815) 965-4308VACHE FLEMING ST PAUL C O G I C ACADEMY 1001 WIGTON AVE ROCKFORD 61102 3  IL

04-101-082X-14 (815) 394-0005VIRGINIA PETERSON PRAIRIE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 2233 12TH AVENUE ROCKFORD 61104 3 07/07/1993* IL

04-101-083X-01 (815) 636-2200DUANE SAWTELLE EAST RIVERSIDE LEARNING CTR INC 6473 E RIVERSIDE ROCKFORD 61114 3 01/31/2000* IL

04-101-084Z-02 (815) 633-2224JOHN DUKEY NEW HOPE CHRISTIAN 1100 OLD RALSTON RD MACHESNEY PARK 61115 3 01/22/1998* IL

04-101-085X-02 (815) 964-5852EDDIE PRINCE MT SINAI LEARNING ACADEMY 1901 W STATE ST ROCKFORD 61102 3  IL

04-101-086X-06 (815) 227-8894JANICE BISHOFF LUTHER ACADEMY AT ALPINE 5001 FOREST VIEW AVE ROCKFORD 61108 3  IL

04-101-087X-25 (815) 964-3117REV MELVIN R BROWN HOUSE OF GRACE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 518 N COURT ST ROCKFORD 61103 3 07/07/1998* IL

04-101-088X-23 (815) 397-3311MOHAMED S KHAN ROCKFORD IQRA SCHOOL 5921 DARLENE DR ROCKFORD 61109 3  IL

04-101-089X-06 (815) 226-4947DON SWANSON LUTHER ACADEMY AT GLORIA DEI 4700 AUGUSTANA DR ROCKFORD 61107 3  IL

04-101-090X-14 (815) 964-7508SAMUELL POUNDS WESTSIDE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 1523 MORGAN ST ROCKFORD 61102 3  IL

04-101-091Y-01 (815) 967-8722SHAR WHITTENBURG THE ACADEMY DAY SCHOOL 418 E STATE ST ROCKFORD 61104 3  IL

04-101-092X-06 (815) 282-6114MARCIA FREED GRACE LUTHERAN PRESCHOOL 343 GRAND AVE LOVES PARK 61111 3  IL

04-101-093X-01 (815) 636-2200MICHELE DESANTI CHILDRENS WORLD LEARNING CENTER 6473 E RIVERSIDE BVD ROCKFORD 61114 3 02/26/2001* IL

04-101-1220-22 (815) 654-4500JOHN HURLEY HARLEM UNIT DIST 122 PO BOX 2021 LOVES PARK 61130 2  IL

04-101-1220-22-0002 (815) 654-4511JERRY FISHER HARLEM HIGH SCHOOL #1 HUSKIE CIRCLE MACHESNEY PARK 61115 4  IL

04-101-1220-22-1002 (815) 654-4509JOHN BAKER FRANKLIN JR HIGH SCHOOL 8615 N 2ND ST ROCKFORD 61111 4 07/01/1991* IL

04-101-1220-22-1005 (815) 654-4510DAVID VALENTI HARLEM MIDDLE SCHOOL 735 WINDSOR RD LOVES PARK 61111 4  IL

04-101-1220-22-2005 (815) 654-4501MICHELE TEGLAND LOVES PARK ELEM SCHOOL 344 GRAND AVE LOVES PARK 61111 4  IL

04-101-1220-22-2006 (815) 654-4502THOMAS SMITH MAPLE ELEM SCHOOL 1405 MAPLE AVE LOVES PARK 61111 4  IL

04-101-1220-22-2007 (815) 654-4503CATHERENE MARTIN MARQUETTE ELEM SCHOOL 8500 VICTORY LN MACHESNEY PARK 61115 4  IL

04-101-1220-22-2008 (815) 654-4506JIM STEPHENS ROCK CUT ELEM SCHOOL 7944 FOREST HILLS RD LOVES PARK 61111 4  IL

04-101-1220-22-2010 (815) 654-4505JOHN MAASKE RALSTON ELEM SCHOOL 710 RALSTON RD MACHESNEY PARK 61115 4  IL

04-101-1220-22-2011 (815) 654-4507JOHN DEASEY WINDSOR ELEM SCHOOL 935 WINDSOR RD LOVES PARK 61111 4  IL

04-101-1220-22-2012 (815) 654-4504WILLIAM LEWIS OLSON PARK ELEM SCHOOL 1414 MINAHAN DR ROCKFORD 61111 4 07/01/1991* IL

04-101-1220-22-2013 (815) 654-4509JAMES R NORDSTROM MACHESNEY ELEM SCHOOL 8615 N 2ND ST MACHESNEY PARK 61115 4  IL

04-101-1220-22-2014 (815) 654-4504GAIL LANIGAN OLSON PARK ELEM SCHOOL 1414 MINAHAN DRIVE MACHESNEY PARK 61115 4  IL

04-101-1220-22-2015 (815) 654-4559BETTY DUPRE DONALD C PARKER EARLY EDUC CENTER 808 HARLEM ROAD MACHESNEY PARK 61115 4  IL

04-101-1220-22-3001 (815) 654-5484TERRY CARTER HARLEM MIDDLE SCH HOFFMAN CAMPUS 1102 EVANS AVENUE MACHESNEY PARK 61115 4 10/24/2000* IL

04-101-1310-04 (815) 623-2837ROBERT L LAUBER KINNIKINNICK C C SCH DIST 131 5410 PINE LN ROSCOE 61073 2  IL

04-101-1310-04-1001 (815) 623-2166JILL COFFMAN KINNIKINNICK MIDDLE SCHOOL 5410 PINE LN ROSCOE 61073 4 08/02/2000* IL

04-101-1310-04-1002  KIMBERLEE NYQUIST ROSCOE MIDDLE SCHOOL 6121 ELEVATOR RD ROSCOE 61073 4  IL

04-101-1310-04-2001 (815) 623-2166MICHAEL SCORZO KINNIKINNICK SCHOOL 5410 PINE LN ROSCOE 61073 4  IL

04-101-1310-04-2002 (815) 623-2118JAMES W MCGARRY LEDGEWOOD ELEM SCHOOL 11685 SOUTHGATE RD ROSCOE 61073 4  IL

04-101-1310-04-2003 (815) 623-2865MARY ARNOLD STONE CREEK SCHOOL 11633 SOUTH GATE RD ROSCOE 61073 4  IL

04-101-1330-04 (815) 389-4694JOHN M FINLEN PRAIRIE HILL C C SCH DIST 133 14714 WILLOWBROOK RD SOUTH BELOIT 61080 2  IL
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04-101-1330-04-2001 (815) 389-2618MICHAEL MICHOWSKI PRAIRIE HILL ELEM SCHOOL 14714 WILLOWBROOK RD SOUTH BELOIT 61080 4  IL

04-101-1340-04 (815) 629-2000EDWARD OBRIEN SHIRLAND C C SCHOOL DIST 134 PO BOX 99 SHIRLAND 61079 2  IL

04-101-1340-04-2001 (815) 629-2000EDWARD OBRIEN SHIRLAND C C SCHOOL PO BOX 99 SHIRLAND 61079 4  IL

04-101-1400-04 (815) 624-7143DAVID L MARTIN ROCKTON SCH DIST 140 1050 E UNION ST ROCKTON 61072 2  IL

04-101-1400-04-1001 (815) 624-2611PETER REHNBERG STEPHEN MACK MIDDLE SCHOOL 1050 E UNION ST ROCKTON 61072 4  IL

04-101-1400-04-2001 (815) 624-8585WES MORGAN ROCKTON ELEM SCHOOL 400 E CHAPEL ST ROCKTON 61072 4  IL

04-101-1400-04-2002 (815) 624-4006GEORGIANN MCKENNA WHITMAN POST ELEM SCHOOL 1060 EAST UNION ST ROCKTON 61072 4  IL

04-101-1400-04-3001 (815) 624-2611JIM TAPHORN ROCKTON SCH DIST. SATELLITE SCH 1050E UNION STREET ROCKTON 61072 4 06/02/1994* IL

04-101-1400-61-6100 (815) 624-2615THOMAS ZELTEN WINNEBAGO COUNTY SPEC EDUC COOP 329 SCHOOL ST ROCKTON 61072 6  IL

04-101-1400-61-6101 (815) 624-2615THOMAS ZELTEN WCSEC BD DAY PROGRAM 329 SCHOOL ST ROCKTON 61072 7 08/27/1997* IL

04-101-1400-61-6102 (815) 624-2615DR CHRISTY A CHAMBERS WINNEBAGO COUNTY SPEC EDUC COOP 329 SCHOOL ST ROCKTON 61072 7 08/16/1990* IL

04-101-2050-25 (815) 966-3101DR ALAN BROWN ROCKFORD SCHOOL DIST 205 201 S MADISON ST ROCKFORD 61104 2  IL

04-101-2050-25-0001 (815) 966-3300KRISTIN WILSON AUBURN HIGH SCHOOL 5110 AUBURN ST ROCKFORD 61101 4  IL

04-101-2050-25-0002 (815) 229-2100DAN DANIELOWSKI ROCKFORD EAST HIGH SCHOOL 2929 CHARLES ST ROCKFORD 61108 4  IL

04-101-2050-25-0003 (815) 654-4870YOLANDA SIMMONS GUILFORD HIGH SCHOOL 5620 SPRING CREEK RD ROCKFORD 61114 4  IL

04-101-2050-25-0004 (815) 874-9536ADMINISTRATOR JEFFERSON HIGH SCHOOL 4145 SAMUELSON RD ROCKFORD 61109 4  IL

04-101-2050-25-1001 (815) 966-3200MICHAEL GOLDEN WEST MIDDLE SCHOOL 1900 N ROCKTON RD ROCKFORD 61101 4  IL

04-101-2050-25-1006 (815) 229-2450DAVID ROSSI EISENHOWER MIDDLE SCHOOL 3525 SPRING CREEK RD ROCKFORD 61107 4  IL

04-101-2050-25-1008 (815) 229-2800JOHN PAULSGROVE BERNARD W FLINN MIDDLE SCHOOL 2525 OHIO PKY ROCKFORD 61108 4  IL

04-101-2050-25-1009 (815) 229-2400PETER PARIS ABRAHAM LINCOLN MIDDLE SCHOOL 1500 CHARLES ST ROCKFORD 61104 4  IL

04-101-2050-25-1010 (815) 654-4880JACQUELINE TORRY KENNEDY MIDDLE SCHOOL 4664 N ROCKTON AVE ROCKFORD 61103 4  IL

04-101-2050-25-2014 (815) 966-3395MARTHA MEDINA-NESLUND BARBOUR ELEM SCHOOL 1506 CLOVER AVE ROCKFORD 61102 4  IL

04-101-2050-25-2016 (815) 966-3390MICHAEL TRONC BEYER ELEM SCHOOL 333 15TH AVE ROCKFORD 61104 4  IL

04-101-2050-25-2017 (815) 229-2170CYNTHIA GENTRY C HENRY BLOOM ELEM SCHOOL 2912 BRENDENWOOD RD ROCKFORD 61107 4  IL

04-101-2050-25-2018 (815) 229-2492LINDA WYATT BROOKVIEW ELEM SCHOOL 1750 MADRON RD ROCKFORD 61107 4  IL

04-101-2050-25-2019 (815) 654-4955RANDALL LARSON CLIFFORD P CARLSON ELEM SCHOOL 4015 RIVER LN ROCKFORD 61114 4  IL

04-101-2050-25-2020 (815) 332-4938PAMELA LAUGHLIN CHERRY VALLEY ELEM SCHOOL 619 W STATE ST CHERRY VALLEY 61016 4  IL

04-101-2050-25-2021 (815) 966-3365MICHAEL PINTER CHURCH ELEM SCHOOL 1411 BLAISDELL ST ROCKFORD 61103 4 06/30/1993* IL

04-101-2050-25-2022 (815) 654-4860BARBARA QUINN CONKLIN ELEM SCHOOL 3003 HALSTED RD ROCKFORD 61101 4  IL

04-101-2050-25-2023 (815) 966-3750CHARLENE REMER DENNIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 730 LINCOLN PK BLVD ROCKFORD 61102 4  IL

04-101-2050-25-2024 (815) 966-3909LINDA PATTERSON ELLIS ELEM & ART ALT SCH 222 S CENTRAL AVE ROCKFORD 61102 4  IL

04-101-2050-25-2027 (815) 874-2464STEVE MAHAN ARTHUR FROBERG ELEM SCHOOL 4555 20TH ST ROCKFORD 61109 4  IL

04-101-2050-25-2028 (815) 966-3910SUSAN HANEY-BAUER GARRISON ELEM SCHOOL 1105 N COURT ST ROCKFORD 61103 4 12/03/1991* IL

04-101-2050-25-2029 (815) 229-2176SHARON CLASE GREGORY ELEM SCHOOL 4820 CAROL CT ROCKFORD 61108 4  IL

04-101-2050-25-2034 (815) 966-3355VICKIE JACOBSON GEORGE B HASKELL ELEM SCHOOL 515 MAPLE ST ROCKFORD 61103 4  IL

04-101-2050-25-2037 (815) 229-2835SANDRA GLASPIE SWAN HILLMAN ELEM SCHOOL 3701 GREENDALE DR ROCKFORD 61109 4  IL

04-101-2050-25-2038 (815) 966-3385MICHAEL FRANCIS JACKSON ELEM SCHOOL 315 SUMMIT ST ROCKFORD 61107 4  IL
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04-101-2050-25-2039 (815) 229-2485CATHERINE HALL MAUD E JOHNSON ELEM SCHOOL 3805 RURAL ST ROCKFORD 61107 4  IL

04-101-2050-25-2040 (815) 966-3380AL GAGLIANO KISHWAUKEE ELEM SCHOOL 526 CATLIN ST ROCKFORD 61104 4  IL

04-101-2050-25-2041 (815) 966-3285KRISTINE SCHACH JULIA LATHROP ELEM SCHOOL 2603 CLOVER AVE ROCKFORD 61102 4  IL

04-101-2050-25-2043 (815) 966-3275LINDA SHAY W RAY MCINTOSH ELEM SCHOOL 525 N PIERPONT AVE ROCKFORD 61101 4  IL

04-101-2050-25-2046 (815) 229-2155CHRISTINA  MEYER WM NASHOLD ELEM SCHOOL 3303 20TH ST ROCKFORD 61109 4  IL

04-101-2050-25-2047 (815) 229-2190MARCIA STROTHOFF JOHN NELSON ELEM SCHOOL 623 15TH ST ROCKFORD 61104 4  IL

04-101-2050-25-2048 (815) 874-2446SONDRA ARCHIBALD NEW MILFORD ELEM SCHOOL 2128 NEW MILFORD SCH ROCKFORD 61109 4  IL

04-101-2050-25-2051 (815) 229-2870LYNN MCDOWELL RIVERDAHL ELEM SCHOOL 3520 KISHWAUKEE ST ROCKFORD 61109 4  IL

04-101-2050-25-2053 (815) 229-2165TAMERA FOLEY ROCK RIVER ELEM SCHOOL 2729 KISHWAUKEE ST ROCKFORD 61109 4  IL

04-101-2050-25-2054 (815) 229-2881KENNETH HELD ROLLING GREEN/MUHL CENTER 3615 LOUISIANA RD ROCKFORD 61108 4  IL

04-101-2050-25-2056 (815) 654-4960LYNELL KENNY SPRING CREEK ELEM SCHOOL 5222 SPRING CREEK RD ROCKFORD 61114 4  IL

04-101-2050-25-2057 (815) 966-3790CHERYL BOX STILES ELEM SCHOOL 315 LA CLEDE AVE ROCKFORD 61102 4  IL

04-101-2050-25-2058 (815) 966-3280IRMA BERRY SUMMERDALE ELEM SCHOOL 3320 GLENWOOD AVE ROCKFORD 61101 4  IL

04-101-2050-25-2059 (815) 229-2830ADMINISTRATOR A C THOMPSON ELEM SCHOOL 4949 MARION AVE ROCKFORD 61108 4  IL

04-101-2050-25-2062 (815) 966-3795LYNNE CONNELLY WALKER ELEM SCHOOL 1520 POST AVE ROCKFORD 61103 4  IL

04-101-2050-25-2063 (815) 966-3260DIANA ALT R K WELSH ELEM SCHOOL 2100 HUFFMAN BLVD ROCKFORD 61103 4  IL

04-101-2050-25-2064 (815) 654-4945MELISSA JONES-CLARK WEST VIEW ELEM SCHOOL 1720 HALSTED RD ROCKFORD 61103 4  IL

04-101-2050-25-2066 (815) 229-2840GLENDA HILDRETH WHITEHEAD ELEM SCHOOL 2325 OHIO PKY ROCKFORD 61108 4  IL

04-101-2050-25-2067 (815) 229-2184KENNETH COLEMAN WHITE SWAN ELEM SCHOOL 7550 MILL RD ROCKFORD 61108 4  IL

04-101-2050-25-2078 (815) 966-3370CONSTANCE CARTER MARTIN LUTHER KING ELEM SCHOOL 1306 S COURT ST ROCKFORD 61102 4  IL

04-101-2050-25-2080 (815) 966-3740GLENN CASSIMY WASHINGTON ELEMENTARY SCH 1421 WEST ST DR ROCKFORD 61102 4  IL

04-101-2050-25-2081 (815) 966-3200MICHAEL GOLDEN WEST MIDDLE SCHOOL 1900 N ROCKTON RD ROCKFORD 61101 4 01/09/1998* IL

04-101-2050-25-2082 (815) 229-2430ANGELA HITE-CARTER MARSH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2021 HAWTHORNE DR ROCKFORD 61107 4  IL

04-101-2050-25-2083 (815) 966-3721SHARON WILKENS-ADAMS ROCKFORD SCIENCE & TECH ACADEMY 520 N PIERPONT AVE ROCKFORD 61101 4  IL

04-101-2050-25-2084 (815) 967-8000ADMINISTRATOR LEWIS LEMON ELEM SCHOOL 1993 MULBERRY ST ROCKFORD 61101 4  IL

04-101-2050-25-2085 (815) 654-4871SUE HANEY BAUER MONTESSORI MAGNET SCHOOL 4704 N ROCKTON AVE ROCKFORD 61103 4  IL

04-101-2050-25-2086 (815) 489-5509ROGER KINGSBURY ROCKFORD ENVRNMNTL SCIENCE ACAD 1800 OGILBY RD ROCKFORD 61102 4  IL

04-101-2050-25-3030  ADMINISTRATOR ROOSEVELT CENTER 978 HASKELL ROCKFORD 61101 4 10/28/1992* IL

04-101-2050-25-3069 (815) 966-3770NANCY ADAMANY PAGE PARK SPECIAL SCHOOL 5949 SAFFORD RD ROCKFORD 61101 4  IL

04-101-2050-25-3072 (815) 874-9574DIANE MCCONN SKYVIEW CENTER 3051 ROTARY RD ROCKFORD 61109 4  IL

04-101-2050-25-3073 (815) 229-4230MARCIA BLASCOE FAIRVIEW EARLY EDUCATION CENTER 512 FAIRVIEW AVE ROCKFORD 61108 4  IL

04-101-2050-25-3075 (815) 966-3250ANGELINA BUA ROOSEVELT CENTER 978 HASKELL AVE ROCKFORD 61103 4  IL

04-101-2050-25-3076 (815) 966-3910SUSAN HANEY-BAUER GARRISON ELEM SCHOOL 1105 N COURT ST ROCKFORD 61103 4 10/28/1992* IL

04-101-2050-25-3077 (815) 966-3721PHILIP COLLINS ROCKFORD SCIENCE & TECH ACADEMY 520 N PIERPONT AVE ROCKFORD 61103 4 11/04/1992* IL

04-101-2070-16 (815) 624-5010DR RALPH L MARSHALL HONONEGAH COMM H S DIST 207 307 SALEM ST ROCKTON 61072 2  IL

04-101-2070-16-0001 (815) 624-5005RICHARD BECK HONONEGAH HIGH SCHOOL 307 SALEM ST ROCKTON 61072 4  IL

04-101-3200-26 (815) 389-3478MICHAEL M DUFFY SOUTH BELOIT C U SCH DIST 320 850 HAYES AVE SOUTH BELOIT 61080 2  IL
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04-101-3200-26-0001 (815) 389-1421JAMES MIGLIN SOUTH BELOIT SR HIGH SCHOOL 840 BLACKHAWK BLVD SOUTH BELOIT 61080 4  IL

04-101-3200-26-1001 (815) 389-1231PAT RHODY RIVERVIEW SCHOOL 306 MILLER ST SOUTH BELOIT 61080 4 02/07/1995* IL

04-101-3200-26-1002 (815) 389-4001DREW POTTHOFF SOUTH BELOIT JR HIGH SCHOOL 840 BLACKHAWK BLVD SOUTH BELOIT 61080 4  IL

04-101-3200-26-2003 (815) 389-2311GAYE ANDERSON CLARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 464 OAK GROVE AVE SOUTH BELOIT 61080 4  IL

04-101-3200-26-2004 (815) 389-1231SCOTT FISHER RIVERVIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 306 MILLER ST SOUTH BELOIT 61080 4  IL

04-101-3210-26 (815) 239-1639MICHAEL W PARROTT PECATONICA C U SCH DIST 321 BOX 419 1200 MAIN ST PECATONICA 61063 2  IL

04-101-3210-26-0001 (815) 239-2611THOMAS A HOFFMAN PECATONICA HIGH SCHOOL BOX 419 1200 MAIN ST PECATONICA 61063 4  IL

04-101-3210-26-2002 (815) 239-2550MARK N JANSEN PECATONICA GRADE SCHOOL BOX 419 721 REED ST PECATONICA 61063 4  IL

04-101-3220-26 (815) 248-2171GREG STOTT DURAND C U SCH DIST 322 200 W SOUTH ST DURAND 61024 2  IL

04-101-3220-26-0001 (815) 248-2171PATRICIA MALEY DURAND HIGH SCHOOL 200 W SOUTH DURAND 61024 4  IL

04-101-3220-26-1001 (815) 248-2171PATRICIA MALEY DURAND JR HIGH SCHOOL 200 W SOUTH DURAND 61024 4  IL

04-101-3220-26-2001 (815) 248-4334CHESTER WARD DURAND ELEM SCHOOL 200 W SOUTH DURAND 61024 4  IL

04-101-3220-26-3001 (815) 629-2447DANIEL HOFEDITZ DOLAN CTR MARYVILLE FARM CAMPUS 10104 FARM SCHOOL RD DURAND 61024 4  IL

04-101-3230-26 (815) 335-2456DAVID ZUMDAHL WINNEBAGO C U SCH DIST 323 304 E MCNAIR RD WINNEBAGO 61088 2  IL

04-101-3230-26-0001 (815) 335-2336CATHERINE FINCH WINNEBAGO HIGH SCHOOL 200 E MCNAIR RD WINNEBAGO 61088 4  IL

04-101-3230-26-1002 (815) 335-2364JAMES BURNS WINNEBAGO MIDDLE SCHOOL 407 N ELIDA WINNEBAGO 61088 4  IL

04-101-3230-26-2003 (815) 335-2318PAULA BLACK DOROTHY SIMON ELEM SCHOOL 309 S BENTON WINNEBAGO 61088 4  IL

04-101-3230-26-2004 (815) 247-8441FAYE LYNCH SEWARD GRADE SCHOOL PO BOX 100 SEWARD 61077 4 07/02/1999* IL

04-101-3230-26-2005 (815) 335-1607FAYE LYNCH JEAN MCNAIR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 304 E MCNAIR RD WINNEBAGO 61088 4  IL

04-101-3230-26-2006 (815) 247-8441PAULA BLACK SEWARD SCHOOL PO BOX 100 SEWARD 61077 4  IL

04-101-3230-26-3001 (815) 247-8441PAULA BLACK SEWARD SCHOOL PO BOX 100 SEWARD 61077 4 12/22/2000* IL

04-101-5000-51 (815) 962-7791SR JOELLA MILLER OP DIOCESE OF ROCKFORD 1260 N CHURCH ST ROCKFORD 61103 5 04/04/1997* IL

04-101-5010-51 (815) 874-6321DR RONALD FOREMAN ROCKFORD AREA VOCATIONAL CENTER 520 N PIERPONT ROCKFORD 61101 5  IL

04-101-5020-51 (815) 962-8515ADMINISTRATOR ROCKFORD AREA CATHOLIC SCHOOLS 409 N 1ST ST ROCKFORD 61107 5  IL

04-101-5030-51 (815) 963-7323CYNTHIA M SMITH ROCKFORD AREA LITERACY COUNCIL 982 N MAIN ST ROCKFORD 61103 5 05/15/1998* IL

04-101-5110-51 (815) 226-2600DR ROLAND J CHAPDELAINE ROCK VALLEY COLL DIST 511 3301 N MULFORD RD ROCKFORD 61114 5  IL

04-101-7150-51 (815) 964-5622JESSE HUNTER WINNEBAGO COUNTY OIC 800 S MAIN ST ROCKFORD 61101 5  IL

05-000-0000-00 (217) 323-5559RALSTON, GENE HON BROWN-CASS-SCHUYLER ED SERV REG 121 E 2ND ST BEARDSTOWN 62618 1 08/07/1995* IL

06-000-0000-00 (815) 872-4181PALIA, CHARLES C HON BUREAU EDUCATIONAL SERVICE REG COURTHOUSE PRINCETON 61356 1 08/07/1995* IL

07-000-0000-00 (618) 498-5541FRAZIER, JAMES M HON CALHOUN-GREENE-JERSEY ED SVC REG P O BOX 409 JERSEYVILLE 62052 1 08/07/1995* IL

08-000-0000-00 (815) 947-3810LANG, JOHN B HON CARROLL/JO DAVIESS/STEPHENSON ROE 500 NORTH RUSH ST STOCKTON 61085 1  IL

08-000-0000-00-9000 (815) 947-3810HON JOHN B LANG CARROLL/JO DAVIESS/STEPHENSON ROE 500 N RUSH ST STOCKTON 61085 A  IL

08-000-0000-00-9301 (815) 947-3810MARIE STIEFEL RAP 500 N RUSH ST STOCKTON 61085 A  IL

08-008-001P-00  ROD A HERRICK CARROLL COUNTY JAIL 301 N MAIN STREET MOUNT CARROLL 61053 5  IL

08-008-002P-00  MARGARET CHARLTON CARROLL CO GOOD SAMARITAN CTR PO BOX 111 MOUNT CARROLL 61053 5  IL

08-008-003P-00 (815) 493-2321PETER R HERMES ROLLING HILLS PROGRESS CENTER PO BOX 85 LANARK 61046 5  IL

08-008-004P-00 (815) 273-2961REV DAYRE NEWPORT UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 2100 CHICAGO AVE SAVANNA 61074 5  IL
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08-008-005P-00  EUGENE T FLACK SAVANNA CITY HOSPITAL 1125 N 5TH ST SAVANNA 61074 5  IL

08-008-3000-26 (815) 273-3450WILLIAM WRIGHT SAVANNA COMMUNITY UNIT DIST 300 18 ADAMS ST SAVANNA 61074 2  IL

08-008-3000-26-0001 (815) 273-7715WARWICK L STEVENSON SAVANNA SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL 500 CRAGMOOR ST SAVANNA 61074 4  IL

08-008-3000-26-1005 (815) 273-7715REX A KREUDER SAVANNA JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 500 CRAGMOOR ST SAVANNA 61074 4  IL

08-008-3000-26-2001 (815) 273-7747REX A KREUDER LINCOLN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 414 3RD ST SAVANNA 61074 4  IL

08-008-3000-26-2002 (815) 273-7747REX A KREUDER CHESTNUT PARK SCHOOL 2215 WACKER RD SAVANNA 61074 4  IL

08-008-3000-26-3001 (815) 273-7532REX A KREUDER SAVANNA PRE-SCHOOL 18 ADAMS STREET SAVANNA 61074 4  IL

08-008-3010-26 (815) 259-2735JAMES A GRAY THOMSON COM UNIT DIST 301 801 SOUTH STREET THOMSON 61285 2  IL

08-008-3010-26-0001 (815) 259-2735JAMES MANN THOMSON JR SR HIGH SCHOOL 801 SOUTH STREET THOMSON 61285 4  IL

08-008-3010-26-2001 (815) 259-2735JAMES A GRAY THOMSON ELEM SCHOOL 801 SOUTH STREET THOMSON 61285 4  IL

08-008-3040-26 (815) 244-2055PAUL TOBIN MT CARROLL COMM UNIT DIST 304 301 S MAIN ST MOUNT CARROLL 61053 2  IL

08-008-3040-26-0001 (815) 244-2002MARY BUSH MT CARROLL  JR/SR HIGH SCHOOL 633 S EAST ST MOUNT CARROLL 61053 4  IL

08-008-3040-26-1001  MARY HEEREN MT CARROLL JR HIGH SCHOOL 633 S EAST ST MOUNT CARROLL 61053 4 07/02/1999* IL

08-008-3040-26-2003 (815) 244-2055PAUL TOBIN MT CARROLL ELEM SCHOOL 301 S MAIN ST MOUNT CARROLL 61053 4  IL

08-008-3040-26-2004 (815) 244-3522PAUL TOBIN MT CARROLL MIDDLE SCHOOL 10110 GETZ ROAD MOUNT CARROLL 61053 4 07/16/1998* IL

08-008-3080-26 (815) 493-6301DR CONNIE LOWER EASTLAND COMM UNIT SCH DIST 308 200 S SCHOOL ST LANARK 61046 2  IL

08-008-3080-26-0001 (815) 493-6341JAY D RITCHIE EASTLAND HIGH SCHOOL 500 S SCHOOL DR LANARK 61046 4  IL

08-008-3080-26-1001 (815) 864-2300DARCIE FELTMEYER EASTLAND JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 2000 S CHESTNUT SHANNON 61078 4 10/10/2000* IL

08-008-3080-26-2001 (815) 864-2300GREG KRYSIAK EASTLAND ELEM SCHOOL - SHANNON BOX 46 7-11 W COOK SHANNON 61078 4 07/20/2000* IL

08-008-3080-26-2002 (815) 493-6301CONNIE LOWER EASTLAND ELEM SCHOOL - LANARK 200 S SCHOOL ST LANARK 61046 4  IL

08-008-3080-26-2003 (815) 864-2300DARCIE FELTMEYER EASTLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL 601 S CHESTNUT ST SHANNON 61078 4  IL

08-008-3990-26 (815) 225-7141TERRY L BOWERS CHADWICK-MILLEDGEVILLE CUSD 399 PO BOX 609 MILLEDGEVILLE 61051 2  IL

08-008-3990-26-0002 (815) 225-7141KATHLEEN SCHIPPER MILLEDGEVILLE HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 609 MILLEDGEVILLE 61051 4  IL

08-008-3990-26-1001 (815) 684-5191GARY D JOHNSON CHADWICK JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 15 SCHOOL STREET CHADWICK 61014 4  IL

08-008-3990-26-2001 (815) 684-5191GARY D JOHNSON CHADWICK ELEM SCHOOL 15 SCHOOL STREET CHADWICK 61014 4  IL

08-008-3990-26-2002 (815) 225-7141TERRY L BOWERS MILLEDGEVILLE ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 609 MILLEDGEVILLE 61051 4  IL

08-008-7170-51  FISCAL AGENT EAGLE RIDGE DELIVERY SYS-EFE 160 500 N RUSH ST STOCKTON 61085 5  IL

08-043-0000-40-4000 (815) 858-2203DONALD LAMM JO DAVIESS-CARROLL AREA VOC CTR P O BOX 602 HWY 20 W ELIZABETH 61028 9  IL

08-043-0000-40-4001 (815) 858-2203DONALD LAMM JO DAVIESS-CARROLL AREA VOC CTR P O BOX 602 HWY 20 W ELIZABETH 61028 9  IL

08-043-001X-10 (815) 747-3010MARY ANN TRANEL ST MARYS SCHOOL 701 RT 35 NORTH EAST DUBUQUE 61025 3  IL

08-043-002P-00  DALE T SMITH BLACKHAWK AREA COUNCIL BOY SCOUTS P O BOX 4085 ROCKFORD 61110 5 03/27/1997* IL

08-043-003P-00  STEVEN ALLENDORF JO DAVIESS CO PUBLIC SAFETY BLDG 330 N BENCH ST GALENA 61036 5  IL

08-043-004P-00  DON GEREAU JO DAVIESS WORKSHOP 706 S WEST ST GALENA 61036 5  IL

08-043-004X-10 (815) 747-3670LOUISE MCCORMICK NATIVITY B V M 15390 W CREEK VLY RD EAST DUBUQUE 61025 3  IL

08-043-005P-00  ROGER D HERVEY THE GALENA HOSPITAL DISTRICT 215 SUMMIT ST GALENA 61036 5  IL

08-043-006P-00 (815) 777-9525FLORINE CENAMI RAINBOW RIDGE INC 521 S WEST ST GALENA 61036 5  IL

08-043-007Z-27 (815) 858-3843PHILLIP YOWELL WOODBINE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 3599 E WOODBINE ST ELIZABETH 61028 3 11/13/1992* IL
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08-043-008X-26 (815) 777-3800MARY JANE THORNE TRI-STATE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 11108 HIGHWAY 20 W GALENA 61036 3 10/07/1996* IL

08-043-008Z-26 (815) 777-3800MARY JANE THORNE TRI-STATE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 11084 HWY 20 WEST GALENA 61036 3  IL

08-043-1190-22 (815) 747-3188DR DONALD KUSSMAUL EAST DUBUQUE UNIT SCH DIST 119 200 PARKLANE DR EAST DUBUQUE 61025 2  IL

08-043-1190-22-0003 (815) 747-3188MICHAEL GARRITY EAST DUBUQUE HIGH SCHOOL 200 PARKLANE DR EAST DUBUQUE 61025 4  IL

08-043-1190-22-2002 (815) 747-3117A JOHN PESETSKI II EAST DUBUQUE ELEM SCHOOL 100 SCHOOL RD EAST DUBUQUE 61025 4  IL

08-043-1200-22 (815) 777-3086FRANK MILLER GALENA UNIT SCHOOL DIST 120 1206 N FRANKLIN ST GALENA 61036 2  IL

08-043-1200-22-0002 (815) 777-0917CHARLES A SLAGLEY GALENA HIGH SCHOOL 1206 N FRANKLIN ST GALENA 61036 4  IL

08-043-1200-22-1001 (815) 777-2413DALE W HENZE GALENA MIDDLE SCHOOL 1230  N FRANKLIN ST GALENA 61036 4  IL

08-043-1200-22-2001 (815) 777-2413DALE W HENZE GALENA MIDDLE SCHOOL 1230 FRANKLIN ST GALENA 61036 4 12/31/1992* IL

08-043-1200-22-2002 (815) 777-2200GEORGIA TURK GALENA PRIMARY SCHOOL 219 KELLY LANE GALENA 61036 4  IL

08-043-2050-26 (815) 745-2653ADMINISTRATOR WARREN COMM UNIT SCHOOL DIST 205 311 S WATER ST WARREN 61087 2  IL

08-043-2050-26-0001 (815) 745-2641JIM NIELSEN WARREN SR HIGH SCHOOL 311 S WATER WARREN 61087 4  IL

08-043-2050-26-1001 (815) 745-2641JAMES NIELSEN WARREN JR HIGH SCHOOL 311 S WATER WARREN 61087 4  IL

08-043-2050-26-2002 (815) 745-2653DR KELLY BAIRD WARREN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 109 MARY ST WARREN 61087 4  IL

08-043-2050-26-2004 (815) 594-2210DR KELLY BAIRD APPLE RIVER ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 3808 APPLE RIVER 61001 4  IL

08-043-2060-26 (815) 947-3391DR DARREL FULTON STOCKTON C U SCHOOL DIST 206 500 N RUSH ST STE A STOCKTON 61085 2  IL

08-043-2060-26-0003 (815) 947-3323DR KEVIN E SULLIVAN STOCKTON SR HIGH SCHOOL 540 N RUSH ST STOCKTON 61085 4  IL

08-043-2060-26-1001 (815) 947-3702DR KEVIN E SULLIVAN STOCKTON MIDDLE SCHOOL 500 N RUSH ST STOCKTON 61085 4  IL

08-043-2060-26-2002 (815) 947-3321DARREL FULTON STOCKTON ELEM SCHOOL 236 N PEARL ST STOCKTON 61085 4  IL

08-043-2100-26 (815) 858-2300ADMINISTRATOR RIVER RIDGE C U SCH DIST 210 300 N WEST ST ELIZABETH 61028 2  IL

08-043-2100-26-0002 (815) 858-2219ADMINISTRATOR RIVER RIDGE HIGH SCHOOL 300 N WEST ST ELIZABETH 61028 4  IL

08-043-2100-26-1001 (815) 591-3316PETER SCARANO RIVER RIDGE MIDDLE SCHOOL 800 FILLMORE ST HANOVER 61041 4  IL

08-043-2100-26-2001 (815) 858-2219ADMINISTRATOR ELIZABETH ELEM SCHOOL 300 N WEST ST ELIZABETH 61028 4  IL

08-043-2100-26-2002 (815) 591-3316PETER SCARANO HANOVER ELEM SCHOOL 800 FILLMORE ST HANOVER 61041 4  IL

08-043-2110-26 (815) 845-2215ADMINISTRATOR SCALES MOUND C U SCH DISTRICT 211 PO BOX 191 SCALES MOUND 61075 2  IL

08-043-2110-26-0002 (815) 845-2215GORDON APPEL SCALES MOUND HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 191 SCALES MOUND 61075 4  IL

08-043-2110-26-1001 (815) 845-2215GORDON APPEL SCALES MOUND JR HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 191 SCALES MOUND 61075 4  IL

08-043-2110-26-2001 (815) 845-2215GORDON APPEL SCALES MOUND ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 191 SCALES MOUND 61075 4  IL

08-043-5000-51 (815) 858-2203LARRY ZIKMUND JO DAVIESS-CARROLL AREA VOC CTR PO BOX 602 ELIZABETH 61028 5  IL

08-089-0000-40-4000 (815) 232-0709KAREN JOHNSON CAREERTEC PO BOX387 501E SOUTH FREEPORT 61032 9  IL

08-089-001P-00 (815) 235-8777SUSANNE HOOKER GREEN HILLS COUNCIL G S 5040 BUSINESS RT 20W FREEPORT 61032 5  IL

08-089-001Z-10 (815) 235-3154M KATHLEEN RUNTE AQUIN CATHOLIC JR-SR HIGH SCHOOL 1419 S GALENA AVE FREEPORT 61032 3  IL

08-089-002P-00 (815) 235-9421ALICE GEILS YWCA 641 W STEPHENSON ST FREEPORT 61032 5  IL

08-089-002X-06 (815) 232-3511MICHAEL WELTON IMMANUEL LUTHERAN SCHOOL 1964 W PEARL CITY RD FREEPORT 61032 3  IL

08-089-003P-00 (815) 232-8336RAYMOND HUGHES NORMAN C SLEEZER JUVENILE HOME P O BOX 895 FREEPORT 61032 5  IL

08-089-004P-00 (815) 235-7181PATSY COOK MALCOLM EATON ENTERPRISES 570 W LAMM RD FREEPORT 61032 5  IL

08-089-004X-10 (815) 232-6416RANDY MUSSER FREEPORT CATHOLIC ELEMENTARY SCH 202 W PLEASANT ST FREEPORT 61032 3  IL
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08-089-006P-00  M GERALD ROBEY PARKVIEW HOME OF FREEPORT 1234 SOUTH PARK BLVD FREEPORT 61032 5  IL

08-089-007P-00  BRENDA J BOMBARD SOJOURN HOUSE INC 565 N TURNER AVE FREEPORT 61032 5  IL

08-089-008Z-02 (815) 369-4612TIMOTHY BOYD LENA BAPTIST SCHOOL 845 N BIRCH DR LENA 61048 3 03/11/1991* IL

08-089-009P-00  SAMUEL J VOL KERT STEPHENSON COUNTY JAIL 204 W EXCHANGE ST FREEPORT 61032 5  IL

08-089-009Z-02 (815) 235-9840KURT STRONG FREEPORT CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 2810 W PEARL CITY RD FREEPORT 61032 3  IL

08-089-010P-00  SHERRY M GRAVENSTEIN STEPHENSON NURSING CENTER 2946 S WALNUT RD FREEPORT 61032 5  IL

08-089-010X-26 (815) 233-1876JOHN WILFONG TRI-COUNTY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 413 W EMPIRE ST FREEPORT 61032 3  IL

08-089-011P-00  HAROLD WINKLER THE SALVATION ARMY 106 W EXCHANGE ST FREEPORT 61032 5  IL

08-089-012P-00 (815) 233-0015PAM DIMMLICH AMITY SOCIETY INC 511 S LIBERTY FREEPORT 61032 5  IL

08-089-013P-00 (815) 235-3215JEANNE STEPHENSON JEANNES CHILD CARE CENTER 537 W PLEASANT ST FREEPORT 61032 5  IL

08-089-014P-00 (815) 235-7216ROBERT J BUSH FIRST CHURCH OF OPEN BIBLE 3800 W STEPHENSON ST FREEPORT 61032 5  IL

08-089-015P-00  ROSE M TAYLOR NICAA SENIOR CITIZENS SERVICES P O BOX 506 FREEPORT 61032 5  IL

08-089-016P-00 (815) 232-3141PAULA WENGER NORTHWESTERN IL COMMUNITY ACTION 103-109 N CHICAGO FREEPORT 61032 5  IL

08-089-017P-00 (815) 232-6181RICHARD R MANSON ST JOSEPH HOME FOR THE AGED 659 E JEFFERSON ST FREEPORT 61032 5  IL

08-089-018P-00 (815) 233-0435SHARON RIBIS FREEPORT AREA CHURCH COOPERATIVE 514 S CHICAGO AVE FREEPORT 61032 5  IL

08-089-018S-10 (815) 235-3174JOHN MCCOY ST FRANCIS SCH EXCEPTIONAL CHILD 1209 S WALNUT AVE FREEPORT 61032 3 12/08/1999* IL

08-089-019P-00 (815) 235-2467LARRY ELLIOTT FAMILY YMCA OF NORTHWEST ILL 2998 W PEARL CITY RD FREEPORT 61032 5  IL

08-089-020P-00 (815) 563-4315GLENN HANSON EVANGELICAL CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH P O BOX 266 CEDARVILLE 61013 5  IL

08-089-020Z-25 (815) 233-9004ROBERT L RILEY NEW COVENANT ACADEMY 1668 IL 26 N FREEPORT 61032 3 07/13/1991* IL

08-089-021P-00 (815) 235-6196S GULLEDGE FREEPORT MANOR 900 S KIWANIS FREEPORT 61032 5  IL

08-089-022P-00 (815) 369-5291GAVIN C BRANDT UNITED METHODIST CHURCH PO BOX 336 LENA 61048 5  IL

08-089-023P-00 (815) 235-4240KARA OLES MARTIN LUTHER KING JR COMM SERV 511 S LIBERTY AVE FREEPORT 61032 5  IL

08-089-1450-22 (815) 232-0300DR PETER FLYNN FREEPORT SCHOOL DIST 145 PO BOX 387 FREEPORT 61032 2  IL

08-089-1450-22-0001 (815) 232-0400PATRICIA NORMAN FREEPORT HIGH SCHOOL 701 W MOSELEY ST FREEPORT 61032 4  IL

08-089-1450-22-1002 (815) 232-0500SCOTT WILEY FREEPORT JR HIGH SCHOOL 701 W EMPIRE STREET FREEPORT 61032 4  IL

08-089-1450-22-2003 (815) 232-0490DONNA BENTON BLACKHAWK ELEM SCHOOL 1401 S BLACKHAWK AVE FREEPORT 61032 4  IL

08-089-1450-22-2004 (815) 232-0480STANLEE MESSMORE CENTER ELEM SCHOOL 718 E ILLINOIS ST FREEPORT 61032 4  IL

08-089-1450-22-2005 (815) 232-0370TERRY ANDERSON LINCOLN-DOUGLAS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1802 W LAUREL ST FREEPORT 61032 4  IL

08-089-1450-22-2006 (815) 232-0380JAMES ARGO EMPIRE ELEM SCHOOL 1401 W EMPIRE ST FREEPORT 61032 4  IL

08-089-1450-22-2012 (815) 232-0390CHARLOTTE KREUDER TAYLOR PARK ELEM SCHOOL 806 E STEPHENSON ST FREEPORT 61032 4  IL

08-089-1450-22-2015 (815) 232-0340I V FOSTER JR CARL SANDBURG MIDDLE SCH 1717 W EBY ST FREEPORT 61032 4  IL

08-089-1450-22-2016 (815) 232-0300CHAUNCEY WELLS CARL SANDBURG WEST UPPER ELEM SCH 1386 KIWANIS DRIVE FREEPORT 61032 4 07/19/1995* IL

08-089-1450-22-2017 (815) 232-0610JODY WARE JONES FARRAR EARLY LEARNING CTR 1386 KIWANIS DRIVE FREEPORT 61032 4  IL

08-089-1450-22-3001 (815) 232-8336CHARLES MCNULTY SLEEZER HOME PO BOX 895 FREEPORT 61032 4  IL

08-089-1450-22-3002 (815) 232-0616JODY WARE JONES FARRAR EARLY LEARNING CTR 1386 KIWANIS DRIVE FREEPORT 61032 4 02/09/1996* IL

08-089-1450-61-6100 (815) 232-0332MICHAEL L NOBLE NORTHWEST SP ED DISTRICT PO BOX 387 FREEPORT 61032 6  IL

08-089-1450-61-6105 (815) 232-0332JAMES BERGAGNA N W SP ED - BEP & PRE SCHOOL PGM 501 E SOUTH ST FREEPORT 61032 7 08/31/1995* IL
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08-089-1500-51 (815) 235-3154ADMINISTRATOR FREEPORT CATHOLIC SCHOOLS 1419 S GALENA AVE FREEPORT 61032 5  IL

08-089-2000-26 (815) 443-2715JOHN K PYFER PEARL CITY C U SCH DIST 200 PO BOX 9 PEARL CITY 61062 2  IL

08-089-2000-26-0001 (815) 443-2715STEVEN WALLICK PEARL CITY HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 9 PEARL CITY 61062 4  IL

08-089-2000-26-1001 (815) 443-2715STEVEN WALLICK PEARL CITY JR HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 9 PEARL CITY 61062 4  IL

08-089-2000-26-2001 (815) 443-2715WANDA HERRMANN PEARL CITY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PO BOX 9 PEARL CITY 61062 4  IL

08-089-2010-26 (815) 449-2832JAMES F FIELDS DAKOTA COMM UNIT SCH DIST 201 PO BOX 128 DAKOTA 61018 2  IL

08-089-2010-26-0001 (815) 449-2812DEBRA KEITH DAKOTA JR SR HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 128 DAKOTA 61018 4  IL

08-089-2010-26-1002 (815) 449-2812DEBRA KEITH DAKOTA JR HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 128 DAKOTA 61018 4 07/20/2000* IL

08-089-2010-26-2003 (815) 449-2852JANET HUENE DAKOTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PO BOX 128 DAKOTA 61018 4  IL

08-089-2010-26-2004 (815) 449-2832STEVEN PANOSKE DAKOTA ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 128 DAKOTA 61018 4 07/20/2000* IL

08-089-2020-26 (815) 369-3100KAREN SIRGANY LENA WINSLOW C U SCH DIST 202 401 FREMONT LENA 61048 2  IL

08-089-2020-26-0001 (815) 369-2525DAN TODD LENA-WINSLOW HIGH SCHOOL 516 FREMONT ST LENA 61048 4  IL

08-089-2020-26-1002 (815) 369-2525KAREN SIRGANY LENA-WINSLOW JR HIGH SCHOOL 517 FREMONT ST LENA 61048 4  IL

08-089-2020-26-2003 (815) 369-3125MARY GERBODE LENA ELEM SCHOOL 401 FREMONT ST LENA 61048 4  IL

08-089-2020-26-2004 (815) 367-2045MARY GERBODE WINSLOW ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 185 WINSLOW 61089 4  IL

08-089-2030-26 (815) 789-4450GREGORY J SAWKA ORANGEVILLE C U SCHOOL DIST 203 310 S EAST ST ORANGEVILLE 61060 2  IL

08-089-2030-26-0001 (815) 789-4289RANDALL OTTO ORANGEVILLE HIGH SCHOOL 201 S ORANGE ORANGEVILLE 61060 4  IL

08-089-2030-26-1001 (815) 789-4289RANDALL OTTO ORANGEVILLE JR HIGH SCHOOL 201 S ORANGE ORANGEVILLE 61060 4  IL

08-089-2030-26-2003 (815) 789-4613GREGORY SAWKA ORANGEVILLE ELEM SCHOOL 310 S EAST ST ORANGEVILLE 61060 4  IL

08-089-5000-51 (815) 235-8025ROY MONZO STEPHENSON AREA CAREER CENTER 2998 W PEARL CTY RD FREEPORT 61032 5  IL

08-089-5190-51 (815) 233-6121ADMINISTRATOR HIGHLAND COLLEGE DISTRICT 519 2998 W PEARL CITY RD FREEPORT 61032 5  IL

08-089-7230-51 (815) 235-8262FISCAL AGENT CAREER TECH - EFE 220 PO BOX 387 FREEPORT 61032 5  IL

09-000-0000-00 (217) 893-3219BARRETT, MARTIN L HON CHAMPAIGN/FORD ROE 200 S FREDRICK ST RANTOUL 61866 1  IL

09-000-0000-00-9000 (217) 893-3219HON MARTIN L BARRETT CHAMPAIGN/FORD ROE 200 S FREDRICK ST RANTOUL 61866 A  IL

09-000-0000-00-9101 (217) 384-3780ADMINISTRATOR YOUTH DETENTION CENTER 400 S ART BARTELL RD URBANA 61802 A  IL

09-000-0000-00-9201 (217) 893-3219MARTIN L BARRETT CHAMPAIGN/FORD ALTERNATIVE SCH 200 S FREDRICK ST RANTOUL 61866 A 07/28/1999* IL

09-000-0000-00-9202 (217) 384-3780ADMINISTRATOR YOUTH DETENTION CENTER 400 S ART BARTELL RD URBANA 61802 A  IL

09-000-0000-00-9301 (217) 328-5910MAXWELL CRAIN REG ED ALT  DEVELOPING YOUTH PROG 1508 N LINCOLN AVE URBANA 61801 A  IL

09-010-0000-51 (217) 893-3219MARTIN L BARRETT CHAMPAIGN/FORD ALTERNATIVE PROG 1301 N CUNNINGHAM URBANA 61801 5  IL

09-010-0000-60-6000 (217) 522-2666DANE EGGERTSEN SP ED AGENCY-DEPT OF CORRECTIONS 1301 CONCORDIA CT SPRINGFIELD 62794 6 07/01/1991* IL

09-010-0000-61-6100 (217) 892-8877KEVIN DILL RURAL CHAMPAIGN CO SPEC ED COOP 201 S SHELDON  ST RANTOUL 61866 6  IL

09-010-0000-62-6200 (217) 893-3219HON CHARLES SUTTON SECONDARY TRANSITIONAL ED PROG 200 S FREDRICK RANTOUL 61866 6 09/01/1993* IL

09-010-0000-00-9000 (217) 893-3219HON MARTIN L BARRETT CHAMPAIGN/FORD ROE 200 S FREDRICK ST RANTOUL 61866 A 07/02/1998* IL

09-010-0000-00-9001 (217) 893-3219MARTIN L BARRETT CHAMPAIGN/FORD ALTERNATIVE SCH 200 S FREDRICK ST RANTOUL 61866 A 07/02/1998* IL

09-010-0000-00-9002 (217) 352-6903DR PATRICK NIZZI REG ED ALT  DEVELOPING YOUTH PROG 2112 N MARKET ST CHAMPAIGN 61821 A 07/02/1998* IL

09-010-0010-26 (217) 897-6125SAM MCGREW FISHER C U SCHOOL DISTRICT 1 PO BOX 700 FISHER 61843 2  IL

09-010-0010-26-0001 (217) 897-1225CHAD UPHOFF FISHER JR/SR HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 670 FISHER 61843 4  IL
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09-010-0010-26-2002 (217) 897-1133JAMES MOXLEY FISHER GRADE SCHOOL PO BOX 700 FISHER 61843 4  IL

09-010-001P-00 (217) 328-5112VICKI G HARBER CAMP WA-HA-NA-HA 1405 N LINCOLN AVE URBANA 61801 5  IL

09-010-001X-10 (217) 356-9521ROSEMARY COSTELLO HOLY CROSS SCHOOL 410 W WHITE ST CHAMPAIGN 61820 3  IL

09-010-002P-00 (217) 367-3728SAMUEL P BANKS CUNNINGHAM CHILDRENS HOME P O BOX 878 URBANA 61801 5  IL

09-010-002X-10 (217) 892-2011SR SARA KOCH ST MALACHY 340 E BELLE RANTOUL 61866 3  IL

09-010-0030-26 (217) 586-4995DR JOHN ALUMBAUGH MAHOMET-SEYMOUR C U SCH DIST 3 PO BOX 229 MAHOMET 61853 2  IL

09-010-0030-26-0001 (217) 586-4962DEL RYAN MAHOMET-SEYMOUR HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 1098 MAHOMET 61853 4  IL

09-010-0030-26-1002 (217) 586-4415LINDSEY HALL MAHOMET-SEYMOUR JR HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 560 MAHOMET 61853 4  IL

09-010-0030-26-2003 (217) 586-2811LEAMON JESSUP LINCOLN TRAIL ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 200 MAHOMET 61853 4  IL

09-010-0030-26-2004 (217) 586-4583MARK CABUTTI SANGAMON ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 198 MAHOMET 61853 4  IL

09-010-0030-26-2005 (217) 586-5833DEBBIE COLEMAN MIDDLETOWN EARLY CHILDHOOD CTR PO BOX 229 MAHOMET 61853 4  IL

09-010-0030-26-3001 (217) 586-5833LINDA SLOAT MIDDLETOWN EARLY CHILDHOOD CTR PO BOX 229 MAHOMET 61853 4 01/31/1995* IL

09-010-003P-00 (217) 427-5243DANIEL WOOLNER PRAIRIELANDS COUNCIL PO BOX 6267 CHAMPAIGN 61826 5  IL

09-010-003X-11 (217) 356-2033DAVID HILL CHAMPAIGN S D A SCHOOL 5009 WEST BRADLEY CHAMPAIGN 61821 3  IL

09-010-0040-26 (217) 351-3838MICHAEL CAIN CHAMPAIGN COMM UNIT SCH DIST 4 703 S NEW ST CHAMPAIGN 61820 2  IL

09-010-0040-26-0001 (217) 351-3951DR LILA SULLIVAN CENTENNIAL HIGH SCHOOL 913 S CRESCENT DR CHAMPAIGN 61821 4  IL

09-010-0040-26-0002 (217) 351-3914DONALD L HANSEN CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL 610 W UNIVERSITY AVE CHAMPAIGN 61820 4  IL

09-010-0040-26-1003 (217) 351-3771LINDA LAWRENCE EDISON MIDDLE SCHOOL 306 W GREEN ST CHAMPAIGN 61820 4  IL

09-010-0040-26-1005 (217) 351-3790DR CAROL A STACK JEFFERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL 1115 S CRESCENT DR CHAMPAIGN 61821 4  IL

09-010-0040-26-1007 (217) 351-3819KATHRYN K FLETCHER FRANKLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL 817 N HARRIS AVE CHAMPAIGN 61820 4  IL

09-010-0040-26-2007 (217) 351-3807IBIS NUNEZ-SHONK BOTTENFIELD ELEM SCHOOL 1801 S PROSPECT AVE CHAMPAIGN 61820 4  IL

09-010-0040-26-2008 (217) 351-3811RALPH LEFFLER CARRIE BUSEY ELEM SCHOOL 1605 W KIRBY AVE CHAMPAIGN 61821 4  IL

09-010-0040-26-2010 (217) 351-3866CHRISTINE BRINKLEY DR HOWARD ELEM SCHOOL 1117 W PARK AVE CHAMPAIGN 61821 4  IL

09-010-0040-26-2011 (217) 351-3872JUDY KELLEY GARDEN HILLS ELEM SCHOOL 2001 GARDEN HILLS DR CHAMPAIGN 61821 4  IL

09-010-0040-26-2013 (217) 351-3815LES HUDDLE KENWOOD ELEM SCHOOL 1001 S STRATFORD DR CHAMPAIGN 61821 4  IL

09-010-0040-26-2017 (217) 351-3884BARBARA SARTAIN ROBESON ELEM SCHOOL 2501 SOUTHMOOR DR CHAMPAIGN 61821 4  IL

09-010-0040-26-2020 (217) 351-3901LYNN CARTER WASHINGTON ELEM SCHOOL 606 E GROVE ST CHAMPAIGN 61820 4  IL

09-010-0040-26-2021 (217) 351-3905TREVOR NADROZNY WESTVIEW ELEM SCHOOL 703 S RUSSELL ST CHAMPAIGN 61821 4  IL

09-010-0040-26-2023 (217) 351-3860DR YVONNE MACK COLUMBIA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1103 N NEIL ST CHAMPAIGN 61820 4 10/21/1998* IL

09-010-0040-26-2024 (217) 351-3890BARBARA DALY SOUTH SIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 712 S PINE ST CHAMPAIGN 61820 4  IL

09-010-0040-26-2025  SANDY POWEL BARKSTALL ELEM SCHOOL 703 S NEW ST CHAMPAIGN 61822 4 10/21/1998* IL

09-010-0040-26-2026 (217) 373-7330DORETHA SIMMONS STRATTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 902 N RANDOLPH ST CHAMPAIGN 61820 4  IL

09-010-0040-26-2027 (217) 373-5580SANDRA POWELL VERNON L BARKSTALL ELEMENTARY SCH 2201 HALLBECK DRIVE CHAMPAIGN 61822 4  IL

09-010-0040-26-3016 (217) 351-3881DR PATRICIA WILSON MARQUETTE SCHOOL 405 E CLARK ST CHAMPAIGN 61820 4  IL

09-010-0040-26-3017 (217) 351-3700JOHNNIE CAREY COLUMBIA CENTER 1103 N NEIL ST CHAMPAIGN 61820 4  IL

09-010-004P-00  RUTH KORB BURNHAM HOSPITAL 407 S FOURTH ST CHAMPAIGN 61820 5  IL

09-010-004X-10 (217) 684-2309ANN CASE ST THOMAS SCHOOL 311 E MADISON PHILO 61864 3  IL
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09-010-005P-00  CAPTAIN JAMES L YOUNG CHAMPAIGN COUNTY CORRECTION CTR 204 E MAIN ST URBANA 61801 5  IL

09-010-006P-00  JOAN C DARR CHAMPAIGN COUNTY NURSING HOME 1701 E MAIN ST URBANA 61802 5  IL

09-010-006X-10 (217) 359-4114STR ANN MARIE CAPAL ST MATTHEWS SCHOOL 1307 LINCOLNSHIRE DR CHAMPAIGN 61821 3  IL

09-010-0070-26 (217) 485-6510MICHAEL SHONK TOLONO C U SCHOOL DIST 7 BOX S 408 N CENTRAL TOLONO 61880 2  IL

09-010-0070-26-0007 (217) 485-6230DON J AKERS UNITY HIGH SCHOOL 1127 COUNTY RD 800N TOLONO 61880 4  IL

09-010-0070-26-1005 (217) 485-6735MARY HETTINGER MILLSAP UNITY JR HIGH SCHOOL 404 N CENTRAL TOLONO 61880 4  IL

09-010-0070-26-2001 (217) 867-2412DENNIS OVERMYER PESOTUM GRADE SCHOOL P O BOX 19 PESOTUM 61863 4  IL

09-010-0070-26-2002 (217) 684-2573EDWARD H PHILLIPS PHILO GRADE SCHOOL PO BOX 259 PHILO 61864 4  IL

09-010-0070-26-2003 (217) 598-2323DUANE WALTON SADORUS GRADE SCHOOL PO BOX 79 SADORUS 61872 4  IL

09-010-0070-26-2004 (217) 485-6850DUANE WALTON TOLONO PRIMARY SCHOOL BOX R 200 N BOURNE TOLONO 61880 4  IL

09-010-0070-26-2005 (217) 688-2821MARY WEAVER SIDNEY GRADE SCHOOL PO BOX 590 SIDNEY 61877 4  IL

09-010-007P-00  MARSHA BICKERS COUNTRY HEALTH INC R R 1 BOX 14 GIFFORD 61847 5  IL

09-010-0080-26 (217) 834-3393DR ALLEN HALL HERITAGE COMM UNIT SCH DIST 8 PO BOX 260 BROADLANDS 61816 2  IL

09-010-0080-26-0001 (217) 834-3392ALLEN HALL HERITAGE HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 260 BROADLANDS 61816 4  IL

09-010-0080-26-1001 (217) 896-2421CHRIS KERNS HERITAGE JR HIGH SCHOOL 512 W 1ST ST HOMER 61849 4  IL

09-010-0080-26-2001 (217) 896-2421CHRIS KERNS HERITAGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -HOMER 512 W 1ST ST HOMER 61849 4  IL

09-010-0080-26-2002 (217) 834-3392ADMINISTRATOR HERITAGE ELEMENTARY-BROADLANDS PO BOX 260 BROADLANDS 61816 4 07/03/2000* IL

09-010-008P-00  MARK A KOENIG COVENANT MEDICAL CENTER 1400 WEST PARK AVE URBANA 61801 5  IL

09-010-008X-14 (217) 344-2139DEBBY STEBEL HIGH CROSS CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 107 S WEBBER ST URBANA 61801 3 09/19/1997* IL

09-010-008Z-14 (217) 344-2139DEBBY STEBEL HIGH CROSS CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 107 S WEBBER ST URBANA 61801 3  IL

09-010-009P-00 (217) 328-4500BRUCE BARNARD PRAIRIE CTR FOR SUBSTANCE ABUSE 122 W HILL ST CHAMPAIGN 61820 5  IL

09-010-011P-00  MICHAEL L HOLMES URBANA COMM CORRECTION CENTER 1303C N CUNNINGHAM URBANA 61801 5  IL

09-010-011X-20 (217) 367-2262REV GARY A GRITTON CALVARY BAPTIST CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 2106 E WINDSOR RD URBANA 61801 3 10/21/1991* IL

09-010-011Z-20 (217) 367-2262REV GARY A GRITTON CALVARY BAPTIST CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 2106 E WINDSOR RD URBANA 61802 3  IL

09-010-012P-00 (217) 344-6364DIANE TOALSON MARILYN QUELLER CCC 108 S WEBBER URBANA 61802 5  IL

09-010-013P-00  THOMAS E GILBERT CHAMPAIGN PARK DISTRICT 706 KENWOOD RD CHAMPAIGN 61821 5  IL

09-010-013Z-26 (217) 359-1701ANDREW E SCHUH JUDAH CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 908 N PROSPECT AVE CHAMPAIGN 61820 3  IL

09-010-014P-00 (217) 356-7184RHONDA THOMAS COMMUNITY DAY CARE SCHOOL 1 E BRADLEY AVE CHAMPAIGN 61820 5  IL

09-010-014X-06 (217) 359-1714CHUCK LOWELL ST JOHN LUTHERAN SCHOOL 509 S MATTIS CHAMPAIGN 61821 3  IL

09-010-015P-00 (217) 356-1247WENDY JOHNSON FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 210 W CHURCH ST CHAMPAIGN 61820 5  IL

09-010-016P-00 (217) 367-8384MARY WHITE FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 304 S RACE ST URBANA 61801 5  IL

09-010-017P-00  NANCY PARKER ICBD CHILDRENS LEARNING CENTER 51 GERTY ST CHAMPAIGN 61820 5  IL

09-010-018P-00 (217) 495-3665GLENN MCGUFFIE AIR FORCE CENT FINANCIAL MGT FND 3345 ABG/SS STOP 96 CHANUTE AFB 61868 5 05/07/1997* IL

09-010-020P-00 (217) 892-2139CARA FITTON FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 200 S CENTURY BLVD RANTOUL 61866 5  IL

09-010-021P-00 (618) 824-0429JANE WALDBILLIG CHAMPAIGN CO MENTAL HEALTH CTR P O BOX 1640 CHAMPAIGN 61824 5  IL

09-010-021S-19 (217) 356-5164MAX E REDMOND SWANN SPECIAL CARE CENTER 109 KENWOOD RD CHAMPAIGN 61821 3  IL

09-010-022P-00 (217) 359-8815MARY MARTIN CHILD HOME & AID SOCIETY OF ILL 307 W UNIVERSITY AVE CHAMPAIGN 61820 5  IL
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09-010-023P-00 (217) 383-3392MARILYN JANUSZKO CARLE FOUNDATION HOSPITAL 611 W PARK ST URBANA 61801 5  IL

09-010-024P-00 (217) 892-4445SANDRA BURDETTE ANABEL HULING EARLY LEARNING CTR 106 N CHANUTE ST RANTOUL 61866 5  IL

09-010-024X-01 (217) 333-3996NANCY B HERTZOG UNIVERSITY PRIMARY SCHOOL 51 GERTY DR CHAMPAIGN 61820 3  IL

09-010-025P-00 (217) 344-7290DINAH F DERBY WESLEY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 1203 WEST GREEN URBANA 61801 5  IL

09-010-026P-00 (217) 337-6900ELEANOR HUTCHENS BRADLEY DAY CARE CENTER 807 EAST GREEN URBANA 61802 5  IL

09-010-027P-00 (217) 398-0800LINDA BAILEY GOOD BEGINNINGS CHILD CARE CENTER 240 COUNTRY FAIR DR CHAMPAIGN 61821 5  IL

09-010-027Z-15 (217) 893-0845JEWEL WM KELLY THE ACADEMY 1230 PIN OAK LN B941 RANTOUL 61866 3 10/25/1993* IL

09-010-028P-00 (217) 352-7151KATHY SIMS CENTER FOR WOMEN IN TRANSITION 506 E CHURCH CHAMPAIGN 61820 5  IL

09-010-028X-16 (217) 356-1818VELDA S FREEHILL MONTESSORI SCH CHAMPAIGN-URBANA 1403 REGENCY EAST SAVOY 61874 3  IL

09-010-029P-00 (217) 897-1581BARBARA E CAVINESS SUNSHINE CHRISTIAN PRESCHOOL BX478 100 W RANDOLPH FISHER 61843 5  IL

09-010-029X-01 (217) 355-1253CATHY WEBBER COUNTRYSIDE SCHOOL 4301 W KIRBY CHAMPAIGN 61822 3  IL

09-010-029Z-01 (217) 355-1253CATHY WEBBER COUNTRYSIDE SCHOOL 4301 W KIRBY CHAMPAIGN 61820 3 09/15/1998* IL

09-010-030P-00 (217) 384-4462CHARISSE SHANNON A WOMANS PLACE 1304 EAST MAIN URBANA 61802 5  IL

09-010-030X-01 (217) 355-0908MICHAEL MARKS CREATIVE DISCOVERY SCHOOL 615 WEST KIRBY CHAMPAIGN 61820 3  IL

09-010-031P-00 (217) 367-6060PATRICIA JENSEN FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 602 W GREEN STREET URBANA 61801 5  IL

09-010-031X-01 (217) 352-4660JANE STUBBLEFIELD LA PETITE ACADEMY 1713 BROADMOOR DR CHAMPAIGN 61821 3 12/13/1995* IL

09-010-032P-00 (217) 586-4811MIKE DYSON MAHOMET CHRISTIAN CHURCH P O BOX 670 MAHOMET 61853 5  IL

09-010-032Z-07 (217) 344-5540EUGENE OWEN JACK JONES KINGSWOOD PO BOX 834 URBANA 61803 3  IL

09-010-033P-00 (217) 356-0336CATHERINE HARPER NUTRITION FOR CHILDREN INC 604 W WASHINGTON CHAMPAIGN 61820 5  IL

09-010-033X-23 (217) 352-8679TIMOTHY MUHAMMAD MUHAMMAD UNIVERSITY C 1 1703A VALLEY RD CHAMPAIGN 61820 3 03/04/1997* IL

09-010-034P-00 (217) 328-5112JUDIE HECK GREEN MEADOWS GIRL SCOUT COUNCIL 1405 N LINCOLN AVE URBANA 61801 5  IL

09-010-034X-02 (217) 367-6590STEPHANIE TATUM CANAAN ACADEMY 207 N CENTRAL AVE URBANA 61801 3  IL

09-010-035P-00 (217) 333-3790DR DONALD LAYMAN U OF I SHRFS/CDL 1105 W NEVADA URBANA 61801 5  IL

09-010-035X-01 (217) 586-9990E JANE STUBBLEFIELD FIRST SCHOOL 1403 E OAK MAHOMET 61853 3  IL

09-010-036P-00 (217) 373-7830SUSAN FREIBURG SALVATION ARMY 119 E UNIVERSITY CHAMPAIGN 61820 5  IL

09-010-036X-01 (217) 367-5503NANCY J CHICK LEARNING TREE ELEMENTARY SCH 1304 S VINE ST URBANA 61801 3 09/24/1999* IL

09-010-037P-00 (217) 893-9085IRENE QUICK CREATIVE KIDS 700 E SANGAMON RANTOUL 61866 5  IL

09-010-037X-06 (217) 598-2259JOANN CARPENTER ST PAUL LUTHERAN SCHOOL PO BOX 230 SADORUS 61872 3  IL

09-010-038P-00 (217) 352-9786ABDUL LEL-JAMAL CHAMPAIGN/URBANA AREA 44 E MAIN, SUITE 208 CHAMPAIGN 61820 5  IL

09-010-038X-01 (217) 356-6398BARBARA SULLIVAN NEXT GENERATION 1201 W  WINDSOR CHAMPAIGN 61821 3  IL

09-010-039P-00 (217) 367-1204DONALD MAY FIRST BAPTIST CH J&J DC 202 W ILLINOIS URBANA 61801 5  IL

09-010-039X-01 (217) 378-1970CRISALIDA THOMASSIE MARUJITAS SMALL WORLD SCHOOL PO BOX 6316 CHAMPAIGN 61826 3 03/15/2001* IL

09-010-040P-00 (217) 355-9462DR ROGER B MARCUM CHAMPAIGN CO HOUSING AUTHORITY 102 E UNIVERSITY AVE CHAMPAIGN 61820 5  IL

09-010-040X-23 (217) 384-5997OURE MARVEL AL-ANSAR ISLAMIC ACADEMY 106 S LINCOLN AVE URBANA 61802 3  IL

09-010-041P-00 (217) 893-0461RICHARD THOMAS RANTOUL RECREATION DEPT PO 251 520 E WABASH RANTOUL 61866 5  IL

09-010-041X-16 (217) 366-3260JULIE R SAVIGNAC MONTESSORI HABITAT SCHOOL 805 W KIRBY AVE CHAMPAIGN 61820 3  IL

09-010-042P-00 (217) 359-9169KATHY LITTLETON HAPPI HOUSE DAY KARE 2501 WEST BRADLEY CHAMPAIGN 61821 5  IL
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09-010-043P-00 (217) 328-3313BOB SOLTAU CHAMPAIGN CO HEAD START PROGRAM 1776 EAST WASHINGTON URBANA 61801 5  IL

09-010-043Y-10 (217) 352-7210TED W MITTLER SAINT THOMAS MORE 3901 N MATTIS AVE CHAMPAIGN 61822 3  IL

09-010-044P-00 (217) 351-8387JANE BRITTON H-T DAYCARE INC 415 AVONDALE AVE CHAMPAIGN 61820 5  IL

09-010-044S-19 (217) 373-1889FREDERICK G KUBICEK PAVILION FOUNDATION SCHOOL 809 W CHURCH CHAMPAIGN 61824 3  IL

09-010-045P-00 (217) 351-4220ALAN NUDO ROBESON ROESSLER AND ASSOC LLC 1501 INTERSTATE DR CHAMPAIGN 61820 5  IL

09-010-046P-51 (217) 344-1266HUGH PHILLIPS EL CENTRO POR LOS TRABAJADORES 604 E ARMORY AVE CHAMPAIGN 61820 5  IL

09-010-047P-00 (217) 355-5437ELISABETH BARNETT DON MOYER BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB 201 E PARK ST CHAMPAIGN 61820 5  IL

09-010-048P-00 (217) 363-3884YVETTE GRAY BROWN PETER PAN LEARNING CENTER INC 1108 N HARVEY ST URBANA 61801 5  IL

09-010-1160-22 (217) 384-3636DR EUGENE L. AMBERG URBANA SCHOOL DIST 116 PO BOX 3039 URBANA 61803 2  IL

09-010-1160-22-0001 (217) 384-3524DAVID DEWEESE URBANA HIGH SCHOOL 1002 S RACE ST URBANA 61801 4  IL

09-010-1160-22-1002 (217) 384-3685MARION KRIER URBANA MIDDLE SCHOOL 1201 S VINE ST URBANA 61801 4  IL

09-010-1160-22-2004 (217) 384-3675DR DAVID ADCOCK M L KING JR ELEM SCHOOL 1108 W FAIRVIEW AVE URBANA 61801 4  IL

09-010-1160-22-2005 (217) 384-3618BECKY MCCABE LEAL ELEM SCHOOL 1808 S PHILO RD URBANA 61802 4  IL

09-010-1160-22-2007 (217) 384-3628GAYLE JEFFRIES PRAIRIE ELEM SCHOOL 2102 E WASHINGTON ST URBANA 61801 4  IL

09-010-1160-22-2008 (217) 384-3602JANICE BRADLEY THOMAS PAINE ELEM SCHOOL 1801 JAMES CHERRY DR URBANA 61801 4  IL

09-010-1160-22-2012 (217) 384-3608MARY BETH NORRIS YANKEE RIDGE ELEM SCHOOL 2102 S ANDERSON ST URBANA 61801 4  IL

09-010-1160-22-2013 (217) 384-3670DR JOAN FORTSCHNEIDER WILEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1602 S ANDERSON URBANA 61801 4  IL

09-010-1160-22-3002 (217) 384-3616CONNIE BROWN WASHINGTON EARLY CHILDHOOD CTR 1102 N BROADWAY AVE URBANA 61801 4  IL

09-010-1300-04 (217) 643-3275REBECCA KUHN THOMASBORO C C SCHOOL DIST 130 PO BOX 99 THOMASBORO 61878 2  IL

09-010-1300-04-2001 (217) 643-3275REBECCA KUHN THOMASBORO GRADE SCHOOL BX 99 201 N PHILLIPS THOMASBORO 61878 4  IL

09-010-1370-02 (217) 893-4171WILLIAM TRANKINA RANTOUL CITY SCHOOL DIST 137 400 E WABASH AVE RANTOUL 61866 2  IL

09-010-1370-02-1003 (217) 892-2115TERRY SHEPPARD J W EATER JR HIGH SCHOOL 400 E WABASH AVE RANTOUL 61866 4  IL

09-010-1370-02-2001 (217) 892-2194STEPHEN MURPHY BROADMEADOW ELEM SCHOOL 500 SUNVIEW DR RANTOUL 61866 4  IL

09-010-1370-02-2002 (217) 892-2131ROGER OBRECHT EASTLAWN ELEM SCHOOL 650 N MAPLEWOOD DR RANTOUL 61866 4  IL

09-010-1370-02-2004 (217) 892-2117BRUCE BARNARD MAPLEWOOD ELEM SCHOOL 1280 EATER DR RANTOUL 61866 4 09/16/1992* IL

09-010-1370-02-2006 (217) 892-2119CAROLYN HINTON NORTHVIEW ELEM SCHOOL 400 N SHELDON ST RANTOUL 61866 4  IL

09-010-1370-02-2007 (217) 893-4141RUTH ESRY PLEASANT ACRES ELEM SCHOOL 1649 HARPER DR RANTOUL 61866 4  IL

09-010-1370-61-6100 (217) 892-8877DONALD R LONG RURAL CHAMPAIGN CO SPEC ED COOP 201 S SHELDON STREET RANTOUL 61866 6 09/16/1998* IL

09-010-1370-62-6200 (217) 333-4890TERESA BENNETT RURAL CHAMPAIGN CO - SPECTRUM 201 S SHELDON RANTOUL 61866 6 10/13/1994* IL

09-010-1370-62-6201 (217) 333-4891DEBBIE COLEMAN COLONEL WOLFE PRESCHOOL 201 S SHELDON ST RANTOUL 61866 7 10/13/1994* IL

09-010-1420-04 (217) 396-5261WILLIAM SMITH LUDLOW C C SCHOOL DIST 142 PO BOX 130 LUDLOW 60949 2  IL

09-010-1420-04-2001 (217) 396-5261F LEON RODGERS LUDLOW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PO BOX 130 LUDLOW 60949 4  IL

09-010-142X-16 (217) 356-5799MARY LYDIA HADLEY MONTESSORI ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1401 W JOHN ST CHAMPAIGN 61824 3  IL

09-010-1690-04 (217) 469-2291CARL SARTWELL ST JOSEPH C C SCHOOL DIST 169 PO BOX 409 ST JOSEPH 61873 2  IL

09-010-1690-04-1001 (217) 469-2291CHRISTOPHER GRAHAM ST JOSEPH JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 409 ST JOSEPH 61873 4  IL

09-010-1690-04-2001 (217) 469-2291CARL SARTWELL ST JOSEPH ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 409 ST JOSEPH 61873 4  IL

09-010-1880-04 (217) 568-7733STEVEN J FINK GIFFORD C C SCHOOL DIST 188 P O BOX 70 GIFFORD 61847 2  IL
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09-010-1880-04-2001 (217) 568-7733STEVEN FINK GIFFORD ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 70 GIFFORD 61847 4  IL

09-010-1920-04 (217) 583-3300VICTOR R WHITE PRAIRIEVIEW COMM CONS DIST 192 PO BOX 27 ROYAL 61871 2  IL

09-010-1920-04-1001 (217) 694-4122SUSAN M KOVACS PRAIRIEVIEW JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 2499 CR 2100 E THOMASBORO 61878 4  IL

09-010-1920-04-2002 (217) 583-3300VICTOR R WHITE PRAIRIEVIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PO BOX 27 ROYAL 61871 4  IL

09-010-1930-17 (217) 892-2151JERRY D ZACHARY RANTOUL TOWNSHIP H S DIST 193 200 S SHELDON ST RANTOUL 61866 2  IL

09-010-1930-17-0001 (217) 892-2151JERRY D ZACHARY RANTOUL TWP HIGH SCHOOL 200 S SHELDON ST RANTOUL 61866 4  IL

09-010-2120-04 (217) 582-2725JAMES E MORGAN OGDEN COMM CONS SCH DIST 212 PO BOX 99 OGDEN 61859 2  IL

09-010-2120-04-2001 (217) 582-2725JAMES ACKLIN OGDEN ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 99 OGDEN 61859 4  IL

09-010-2240-04 (217) 595-5422JOHN D FRATTICK PENFIELD C C SCHOOL DIST 224 P O BOX 96 PENFIELD 61862 2 08/09/1991* IL

09-010-2240-04-2001 (217) 595-5422JAMIE DORSEY PENFIELD ELEM SCHOOL 314 BUSEY ST PENFIELD 61862 4 08/09/1991* IL

09-010-3050-16 (217) 469-2586JAMES E MORGAN ST JOSEPH OGDEN C H S DIST 305 P O BOX 890 SAINT JOSEPH 61873 2  IL

09-010-3050-16-0001 (217) 469-2332MICHAEL MCKENZIE ST JOSEPH-OGDEN HIGH SCHOOL P O BOX 890 SAINT JOSEPH 61873 4  IL

09-010-5050-51 (217) 384-2200ADMINISTRATOR PARKLAND COLL DIST #505 2400 W BRADLEY CHAMPAIGN 61821 5  IL

09-010-5410-51 (217) 333-2870DR JOHN HEDEMAN UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS LAB SCH 1212 W SPRINGFIELD URBANA 61801 5  IL

09-010-5450-51 (217) 333-2325GRANTS & CONTRACTS OFF UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS 809 S WRIGHT ST CHAMPAIGN 61820 5  IL

09-010-7340-51 (217) 893-1353SEAN MCLAUGHLIN CHAMPAIGN/FORD VOC SYSTM-EFE 330 400 E WABASH AVE RANTOUL 61866 5  IL

09-027-0010-26 (217) 784-8296DR RICHARD BERG GIBSON CITY C U SCH DIST 1 217 E 17TH ST GIBSON CITY 60936 2 07/07/1993* IL

09-027-0010-26-0001 (217) 784-4292MICHAEL BLEICH GIBSON CITY SR HIGH SCHOOL 815 N CHURCH ST GIBSON CITY 60936 4 07/07/1993* IL

09-027-0010-26-1003 (217) 784-4292MICHAEL BLEICH GIBSON CITY JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 815 N CHURCH ST GIBSON CITY 60936 4 07/07/1993* IL

09-027-0010-26-2004 (217) 784-4278JAMES MCCLARD GIBSON CITY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 902 N CHURCH ST GIBSON CITY 60936 4 07/07/1993* IL

09-027-001P-00  RALPH E HENSON FORD COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE 235 N AMERICAN B 112 PAXTON 60957 5  IL

09-027-001X-14 (217) 395-2446WILLIAM WINN LIVING WORD CHRISTIAN SCH 110 E STATE RTE 54 ROBERTS 60962 3  IL

09-027-0020-26 (217) 379-3314CHARLES G WOOD PAXTON COMM UNIT SCH DIST 2 BOX 50 700 W ORLEANS PAXTON 60957 2 07/10/1990* IL

09-027-0020-26-0001 (217) 379-4331WILLIAM WYLIE PAXTON HIGH SCHOOL BOX 50 700 W ORLEANS PAXTON 60957 4 07/10/1990* IL

09-027-0020-26-1002 (217) 379-4422BILLY MCBRIDE PAXTON JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 341 E CENTER ST PAXTON 60957 4 07/10/1990* IL

09-027-0020-26-2004 (217) 379-2531JAMES FLAHERTY CLARA PETERSON ELEM SCHOOL 580 E FRANKLIN ST PAXTON 60957 4 07/10/1990* IL

09-027-002P-00  JUDITH L ONDERCHO FORD COUNTY NURSING HOME 1240 MARKET ST PAXTON 60957 5  IL

09-027-002X-01 (815) 256-2278VICKI MATTHEWS STELLE LEARNING CENTER 107 SUN ST STELLE 60919 3 01/08/1996* IL

09-027-002Z-01 (815) 256-2278TIMOTHY WILHELM STELLE LEARNING CENTER 107 SUN ST STELLE 60919 3 12/03/1993* IL

09-027-003P-00  RAY E PRATHER ILLINOIS KNIGHTS TEMPLAR HOME BOX 49  450 E FULTON PAXTON 60957 5  IL

09-027-0040-26 (217) 745-2291DARREL FULTON MELVIN SIBLEY C U SCH DIST 4 BX157 100 N FRANKLIN SIBLEY 61773 2 07/07/1993* IL

09-027-0040-26-0001 (217) 388-7724DARREL FULTON MELVIN SIBLEY HIGH SCHOOL BX 176 300 N CENTER MELVIN 60952 4 07/07/1993* IL

09-027-0040-26-1001 (217) 388-7724DARREL FULTON MELVIN SIBLEY JR HIGH SCHOOL BX 176 300 N CENTER MELVIN 60952 4 07/07/1993* IL

09-027-0040-26-2003 (217) 745-2291ROBERT L SINCLAIR MELVIN SIBLEY ELEM SCHOOL BX157 100 N FRANKLIN SIBLEY 61773 4 07/07/1993* IL

09-027-004P-00  ROBERT BURR PAXTON COMMUNITY HOSPITAL 651 E PELLS ST PAXTON 60957 5  IL

09-027-0050-26 (217) 784-8296CHARLES AUBRY GIBSON CITY-MELVIN-SIBLEY CUSD 5 217 E 17TH ST GIBSON CITY 60936 2  IL

09-027-0050-26-0001 (217) 784-4292FRANK BOGNER GCMS HIGH SCHOOL 815 N CHURCH ST GIBSON CITY 60936 4  IL
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09-027-0050-26-1003 (217) 388-7724MICHAEL BLEICH GCMS MIDDLE SCHOOL PO BOX 176 MELVIN 60952 4  IL

09-027-0050-26-2004 (217) 784-4278WM DEAN SUMMERS GCMS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 902 N CHURCH ST GIBSON CITY 60936 4  IL

09-027-005P-00 (217) 379-3865STEVE PACEY PAXTON DAY CARE CENTER 200 N ELM ST PAXTON 60957 5  IL

09-027-0080-26 (217) 387-2291PHILLIP S REASOR FORD CENTRAL C U SCHOOL DIST 8 BOX 98 COUNTY RD THAWVILLE 60968 2 07/16/1992* IL

09-027-0080-26-0001 (815) 686-2247RAYMOND DAVENPORT FORD CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL BX158 519 S MARGARET PIPER CITY 60959 4 07/16/1992* IL

09-027-0080-26-1001 (815) 686-2247RAYMOND DAVENPORT FORD CENTRAL JR HIGH SCHOOL 519 S MARGARET ST PIPER CITY 60959 4 07/16/1992* IL

09-027-0080-26-2001 (217) 387-2291PHILLIP S REASOR FORD CENTRAL ELEM SCHOOL BOX 98 COUNTY RD THAWVILLE 60968 4 07/16/1992* IL

09-027-0100-26 (217) 379-3314DR JOHN PERKINS PAXTON-BUCKLEY-LODA CU DIST 10 BOX 50 700 W ORLEANS PAXTON 60957 2  IL

09-027-0100-26-0001 (217) 379-4331JAMES P FLAHERTY PAXTON-BUCKLEY-LODA HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 50 PAXTON 60957 4  IL

09-027-0100-26-1002 (217) 379-9202ALLAN E MANHART PAXTON-BUCKLEY-LODA JR HIGH SCH PO BOX 50 PAXTON 60957 4  IL

09-027-0100-26-2002 (217) 386-2712NOEL JAY ROSS LODA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL P O BOX 50 PAXTON 60957 4  IL

09-027-0100-26-2004 (217) 379-2531CLIFFORD E MCCLURE II CLARA PETERSON ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 50 PAXTON 60957 4  IL

10-000-0000-00 (217) 824-4730SPRINGER, GREG HON CHRISTIAN/MONTGOMERY ROE 101 SOUTH MAIN ST TAYLORVILLE 62568 1  IL

10-000-0000-00-9000 (217) 824-4730HON GREG SPRINGER CHRISTIAN/MONTGOMERY ROE 101 S MAIN ST TAYLORVILLE 62568 A  IL

10-000-0000-00-9301 (217) 526-3456MARILYN BUCHANAN CHRISMONT PO BOX 187 MORRISONVILLE 62546 A  IL

10-011-0010-26 (217) 526-4431DARYL MCMANUS MORRISONVILLE C U SCH DIST 1 P O BOX 13 MORRISONVILLE 62546 2  IL

10-011-0010-26-0002 (217) 526-4432JOSH EBENER MORRISONVILLE HIGH SCHOOL P O BOX 13 MORRISONVILLE 62546 4  IL

10-011-0010-26-1001 (217) 526-4432JOSH EBENER MORRISONVILLE JR HIGH SCHOOL P O BOX 13 MORRISONVILLE 62546 4  IL

10-011-0010-26-2001 (217) 526-4441ROYCE REED MORRISONVILLE ELEM SCHOOL P O BOX 13 MORRISONVILLE 62546 4  IL

10-011-001P-00 (217) 226-4451DR CHARLES H BANNING KEMMERER VILLAGE R R 1 BOX 12C ASSUMPTION 62510 5  IL

10-011-001X-10 (217) 562-2425STAN MCCORMICK SACRED HEART 3 E 4TH ST PANA 62557 3  IL

10-011-002P-00  SHEILA PATRICK PANA COMMUNITY HOSPITAL 101 E NINTH ST PANA 62557 5  IL

10-011-0030-26 (217) 824-4951RICHARD WILSON TAYLORVILLE C U SCH DIST 3 101 E ADAMS ST TAYLORVILLE 62568 2  IL

10-011-0030-26-0006 (217) 824-2268THOMAS L CAMPBELL TAYLORVILLE SR HIGH SCHOOL 815 W SPRINGFIELD RD TAYLORVILLE 62568 4  IL

10-011-0030-26-1005 (217) 824-4924BERNADETTE SALISBURY TAYLORVILLE JR HIGH SCHOOL 120 E BIDWELL ST TAYLORVILLE 62568 4  IL

10-011-0030-26-2001 (217) 287-7929KEVIN CORLEY MEMORIAL ELEM SCHOOL 101 E ADAMS ST TAYLORVILLE 62568 4  IL

10-011-0030-26-2002 (217) 287-7941ANN L CHANDLER WEST ELEM SCHOOL 300 N ELEVATOR TAYLORVILLE 62568 4  IL

10-011-0030-26-2003 (217) 824-3315JEFFERY A DRAYER NORTH ELEM SCHOOL 805 N CHEROKEE ST TAYLORVILLE 62568 4  IL

10-011-0030-26-2004 (217) 824-2249PAMELA L PAYNE SOUTH ELEM SCHOOL 1004 W PRAIRIE ST TAYLORVILLE 62568 4  IL

10-011-0030-26-2005 (217) 325-3216ROBERT SAMPLE STONINGTON ELEM SCHOOL 501 E NORTH ST STONINGTON 62567 4  IL

10-011-0030-26-2006 (217) 676-5241ROBERT SAMPLE MOUNT AUBURN ELEM SCHOOL P O BOX 289 MOUNT AUBURN 62547 4  IL

10-011-0030-61-6100 (217) 824-8121JERRY WASSON MID-STATE SPEC EDUC JNT AGR 116 S MAIN ST TAYLORVILLE 62568 6 04/14/1999* IL

10-011-0030-62-6200 (217) 824-8121JERRY WASSON CHRISTIAN COUNTY SPEC EDUCATION 116 S MAIN ST TAYLORVILLE 62568 6 07/09/1999* IL

10-011-003P-00 (217) 824-3331HERVEY E DAVIS ST VINCENT MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 201 E PLEASANT ST TAYLORVILLE 62568 5  IL

10-011-003Z-02 (217) 562-5054LARRY GRUIS FIRST BAPTIST CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 114 MAPLE ST PANA 62557 3  IL

10-011-0040-26 (217) 623-5603JAMES DOUGLAS FOSTER EDINBURG C U SCH DIST 4 100 E MARTIN ST EDINBURG 62531 2  IL

10-011-0040-26-0002 (217) 623-5631JAMES DOUGLAS FOSTER EDINBURG HIGH SCHOOL 100 E MARTIN ST EDINBURG 62531 4  IL
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10-011-0040-26-1001 (217) 623-5733DAVID JONES EDINBURG JR HIGH SCHOOL 100 E MARTIN ST EDINBURG 62531 4  IL

10-011-0040-26-2001 (217) 623-5631DAVID JONES EDINBURG ELEM SCHOOL 100 E MARTIN ST EDINBURG 62531 4  IL

10-011-004P-00 (217) 824-2324REV DAVE BLILE CALVARY BAPTIST CHURCH 930 HANER AVE TAYLORVILLE 62568 5  IL

10-011-004X-10 (217) 824-6501CAROLE J FALETTO ST MARY SCHOOL 422 S WASHINGTON ST TAYLORVILLE 62568 3  IL

10-011-0050-26 (217) 676-5201ADMINISTRATOR MOUNT AUBURN C U SCH DIST 5 P O BOX 289 MOUNT AUBURN 62547 2 09/22/1992* IL

10-011-0050-26-0002 (217) 676-5201L E TOLLIVER MOUNT AUBURN HIGH SCHOOL P O BOX 98 MOUNT AUBURN 62547 4 07/01/1990* IL

10-011-0050-26-2001 (217) 676-5241ROBERT SAMPLE MOUNT AUBURN ELEM SCHOOL P O BOX 289 MOUNT AUBURN 62547 4 09/22/1992* IL

10-011-005P-00 (217) 824-4004GARY MERKER TAYLORVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER P O BX 1000 RTE 29 S TAYLORVILLE 62568 5  IL

10-011-005X-10 (217) 526-3534JOHN M FLORETH ST MAURICE PO BOX 219 MORRISONVILLE 62546 3  IL

10-011-006P-00 (217) 824-5024JOAN CORNELL CHRISTIAN CO SHERIFFS OFFICE 301 W FRANKLIN ST TAYLORVILLE 62568 5  IL

10-011-006Z-27 (217) 562-5893REV ARLIE MULVANEY PANA CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 409 W ORANGE ST PANA 62557 3 11/04/1992* IL

10-011-0070-26 (217) 325-3216ADMINISTRATOR STONINGTON C U SCH DIST 7 501 E NORTH ST STONINGTON 62567 2 09/22/1992* IL

10-011-0070-26-0002 (217) 325-3221STUART CHASE STONINGTON HIGH SCHOOL 501 E NORTH ST STONINGTON 62567 4 09/22/1992* IL

10-011-0070-26-1001 (217) 325-3221STUART CHASE STONINGTON JR HIGH SCHOOL 501 E NORTH ST STONINGTON 62567 4 09/22/1992* IL

10-011-0070-26-2001 (217) 325-3216ADMINISTRATOR STONINGTON ELEM SCHOOL 501 E NORTH ST STONINGTON 62567 4 09/22/1992* IL

10-011-007P-00 (217) 562-3996S GULLEDGE PRAIRIE ROSE HEALTH CARE CENTER 900 S CHESTNUT ST PANA 62557 5  IL

10-011-007X-26 (217) 824-6722MARY MARTIN VISIONWAY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL PO BOX 86 TAYLORVILLE 62568 3  IL

10-011-0080-26 (217) 562-3976LARRY MARSH PANA COMM UNIT SCHOOL DIST 8 PO BOX 377 PANA 62557 2  IL

10-011-0080-26-0006 (217) 562-3931DON KROSKI PANA SR HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 377 PANA 62557 4  IL

10-011-0080-26-1005 (217) 562-2214PAUL LAUFF PANA JR HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 377 PANA 62557 4  IL

10-011-0080-26-2001 (217) 562-2424RICHARD NICOLAS LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 377 PANA 62557 4  IL

10-011-0080-26-2003 (217) 562-2312DAVID ABELL WASHINGTON ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 377 PANA 62557 4  IL

10-011-0080-26-3001 (217) 562-4533DAVID DIVELY PANA ADULT CENTER PO BOX 377 PANA 62557 4 10/19/2000* IL

10-011-0090-26 (217) 226-4042DONALD D MULCH ASSUMPTION C U SCH DIST 9 105 N COLLEGE ST ASSUMPTION 62510 2 07/01/1992* IL

10-011-0090-26-0002 (217) 226-4241CONNIE L FALCONER ASSUMPTION SR HIGH SCHOOL 404 COLEGROVE ST ASSUMPTION 62510 4 07/01/1992* IL

10-011-0090-26-1001 (217) 226-4241CONNIE L FALCONER ASSUMPTION JR HIGH SCHOOL 404 COLEGROVE ST ASSUMPTION 62510 4 07/01/1992* IL

10-011-0090-26-2001 (217) 226-4022DONALD D MULCH BOND ELEM SCHOOL 105 N COLLEGE ST ASSUMPTION 62510 4 07/01/1992* IL

10-011-0090-26-3001 (217) 226-4012DEBRA MCFARLING ASSUMPTION SCH - KEMMERER VILLAGE R R 1 BOX 12C ASSUMPTION 62510 4 07/01/1992* IL

10-011-0140-24 (217) 237-4333ART D ANTHONY SOUTH FORK SCHOOL DISTRICT 14 PO BOX 20 KINCAID 62540 2  IL

10-011-0140-24-0001 (217) 237-4333ART D ANTHONY SOUTH FORK JR SR HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 20 KINCAID 62540 4  IL

10-011-0140-24-2001 (217) 237-4331WESLEY RIVA SOUTH FORK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PO BOX 20 KINCAID 62540 4  IL

10-011-7430-51 (217) 824-4730FISCAL AGENT CHRISTIAN/MONTGOMERY SYS-EFE 430 101 S MAIN ST TAYLORVILLE 62568 5  IL

10-011-8010-60-6000 (217) 824-8121JERRY WASSON MID-STATE SPEC EDUC JNT AGR 116 S MAIN ST TAYLORVILLE 62568 6  IL

10-068-0000-00-9000 (217) 824-4730HON GREG SPRINGER CHRISTIAN/MONTGOMERY ROE 101 SOUTH MAIN ST TAYLORVILLE 62568 A 09/25/1996* IL

10-068-0000-00-9001 (217) 532-7958GREG SPRINGER MONTGOMERY COUNTY ALTERNATIVE SCH102 NORTH MAIN ST HILLSBORO 62049 A 09/25/1996* IL

10-068-001P-00  KENNETH P DOBUCKI GRAHAM CORRECTIONAL CENTER P O BOX 499  HWY 185 HILLSBORO 62049 5  IL

10-068-001X-10 (217) 227-3359LINDA K EADES ST ISIDORE SCHOOL 207 NOBBE BOX 79 FARMERSVILLE 62533 3  IL
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10-068-0020-26 (217) 229-4215JOHN FRATTINGER PANHANDLE COMM UNIT SCH DIST 2 PO BOX 49 RAYMOND 62560 2  IL

10-068-0020-26-0001 (217) 229-4237MARY MURRAY LINCOLNWOOD HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 110 RAYMOND 62560 4  IL

10-068-0020-26-1002 (217) 229-4237MARY MURRAY LINCOLNWOOD JR HIGH SCHOOL P O BOX 110 RAYMOND 62560 4  IL

10-068-0020-26-2003 (217) 227-3306DAVID RUPERT FARMERSVILLE ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 170 FARMERSVILLE 62533 4  IL

10-068-0020-26-2005 (217) 229-3124DAVID RUPERT RAYMOND GRADE SCHOOL PO BOX 80 RAYMOND 62560 4  IL

10-068-0020-26-3001 (217) 227-3396PATRICIA MARSHALL PANHANDLE PRE KINDERGARTEN P O BOX 139 WAGGONER 62572 4 11/19/1996* IL

10-068-002P-00  REX BROWN HILLSBORO AREA HOSPITAL 1200 E TREMONT ST HILLSBORO 62049 5  IL

10-068-002X-10 (217) 563-7445JENNIFER MAIER ST LOUIS CATHOLIC SCHOOL 509 E UNION ST NOKOMIS 62075 3  IL

10-068-0030-26 (217) 532-2942DONALD BURTON HILLSBORO COMM UNIT SCH DIST 3 1311 VANDALIA RD HILLSBORO 62049 2  IL

10-068-0030-26-0001 (217) 532-2841LARRY H ACKERMAN HILLSBORO HIGH SCHOOL 522 E TREMONT ST HILLSBORO 62049 4  IL

10-068-0030-26-1002 (217) 532-3742TAMI KAMPWERTH HILLSBORO JR HIGH SCHOOL 909 ROUNTREE ST HILLSBORO 62049 4  IL

10-068-0030-26-2003 (217) 532-6994GARY ZERRUSEN BECKEMEYER ELEM SCHOOL 1035 SEYMOUR AVE HILLSBORO 62049 4  IL

10-068-0030-26-2006 (217) 534-2314JIM SCHUTTE COFFEEN ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 188 COFFEEN 62017 4  IL

10-068-0030-26-2007 (217) 594-2231TERRY TRADER WITT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 220 N 3RD ST WITT 62094 4  IL

10-068-003P-00 (217) 324-6723RON SCHARF ADVOCATES FOR CHILD & PARENTS INC 1524 N MADISON ST LITCHFIELD 62056 5  IL

10-068-004P-00 (217) 533-4441JESSE L KERSHAW CONTINUING RECOVERY CENTER P O BOX 130 IRVING 62051 5  IL

10-068-004X-06 (217) 563-8670ED L JANSSEN ST PAULS LUTHERAN SCHOOL 18379 N 22ND AVE NOKOMIS 62075 3  IL

10-068-005P-00 (217) 324-2423VERNETTA HARDT ALMOST HOME CHILD CARE 1520 N MADISON LITCHFIELD 62056 5  IL

10-068-005X-06 (217) 324-3166JOHN M SCHAFF ZION LUTHERAN SCHOOL 1301 N STATE ST LITCHFIELD 62056 3  IL

10-068-006P-00 (217) 532-9511SHERIFF JIM VAZZI MONTGOMERY COUNTY JAIL 140 N MAIN HILLSBORO 62049 5  IL

10-068-006Z-14 (217) 537-3079JACKIE FILE METRO CHRISTIAN ACADEMY PO BOX 154 DONNELLSON 62019 3 02/14/2001* IL

10-068-007P-00 (217) 324-2327PAT BICKOFF UNION AVE CHRISTIAN CH KINGS KID 422 E UNION AVE LITCHFIELD 62056 5  IL

10-068-008P-00 (217) 324-0473RICHARD OLSON FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 1908N STATE ST BX474 LITCHFIELD 62056 5  IL

10-068-008Z-14 (217) 534-6058JANICE SIMBURGER THE SHEPHERDS HEART CHRISTIAN SCH 501 N ROAD COFFEEN 62017 3  IL

10-068-0120-26 (217) 324-2157DAVID ELSON LITCHFIELD C U SCHOOL DIST 12 1702 N STATE ST LITCHFIELD 62056 2  IL

10-068-0120-26-0001 (217) 324-3955MICHAEL JUENGER LITCHFIELD SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL 1705 N STATE ST LITCHFIELD 62056 4  IL

10-068-0120-26-1002 (217) 324-4668DON W WILLIAMS LITCHFIELD MIDDLE SCHOOL 1701 N STATE ST LITCHFIELD 62056 4  IL

10-068-0120-26-2003 (217) 324-3565SHERYL DENTON J D COLT ELEM SCHOOL 615 E TYLER AVE LITCHFIELD 62056 4  IL

10-068-0120-26-2004 (217) 324-2851LYNNE TAYLOR MADISON PARK ELEM SCHOOL 800 N CHESTNUT ST LITCHFIELD 62056 4  IL

10-068-0120-26-2006 (217) 324-4034SUSAN BENNETT RUSSELL ELEM SCHOOL 705 N JEFFERSON ST LITCHFIELD 62056 4  IL

10-068-0120-26-2007 (217) 324-3652SUSAN BENNETT SIHLER ELEM SCHOOL 601 S STATE ST LITCHFIELD 62056 4  IL

10-068-0120-26-3001 (217) 324-3514LYNNE TAYLOR LITCHFIELD PREKINDERGARTEN 622 N FRANKLIN LITCHFIELD 62056 4  IL

10-068-0220-26 (217) 563-7311JERRY LEE PETERSON NOKOMIS COMM UNIT SCH DIST 22 511 OBERLE STREET NOKOMIS 62075 2  IL

10-068-0220-26-0001 (217) 563-2014ROBERT E DAVIS NOKOMIS HIGH SCHOOL 511 OBERLE STREET NOKOMIS 62075 4  IL

10-068-0220-26-1002 (217) 563-8631MICHAEL J GUIDISH NOKOMIS SOUTH MIDDLE SCHOOL 316 E SOUTH ST NOKOMIS 62075 4  IL

10-068-0220-26-2003 (217) 563-8521JAMES RUPERT NORTH ELEM SCHOOL 110 W HAMILTON NOKOMIS 62075 4  IL

10-068-0660-22 (217) 594-2232DON ALBRACHT WITT UNIT SCHOOL DIST 66 PO BOX 447 220 N 3RD WITT 62094 2 07/16/1997* IL
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10-068-0660-22-0001 (217) 594-2231WAYNE PETRAY WITT HIGH SCHOOL P0 BOX 447 220 N 3RD WITT 62094 4 09/17/1996* IL

10-068-0660-22-1001 (217) 594-2231WAYNE PETRAY WITT JR HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 447 220 N 3RD WITT 62094 4 07/16/1997* IL

10-068-0660-22-2001 (217) 594-2231DONALD E ALBRACHT WITT PRIMARY SCHOOL PO BOX 447 220 N 3RD WITT 62094 4 07/16/1997* IL

10-068-0660-22-2002 (217) 594-2231WAYNE PETRAY WITT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PO BOX 447 220 N 3RD WITT 62094 4 07/16/1997* IL

10-068-0660-22-2003  WALTER BUCHELE WITT PRIMARY BUILDING PO BOX 447 220 N 3RD WITT 62094 4 12/14/1990* IL

11-000-0000-00 (217) 348-0151MCNARY, JOHN HON CLK/CLS/CMBN/DGLAS/EDGR/MLTR/SHLB 730 7TH ST  STE A CHARLESTON 61920 1  IL

11-000-0000-00-9000 (217) 348-0151HON JOHN MCNARY CLK CLS CMBN DGLAS EDGR MLTR SHLB 730 7TH STREET STE A CHARLESTON 61920 A  IL

11-000-0000-00-9201 (217) 235-2222DAVID DANNER PATHWAYS  ROE 11 305 RICHMOND E MATTOON 61938 A  IL

11-000-0000-00-9301 (217) 348-0151BOBBI MATTINGLY BRIDGES 730 7TH STREET STE A CHARLESTON 61920 A  IL

11-012-0000-51 (217) 348-0151BOBBI MATTINGLY PATHWAY ROE 730 7TH ST STE A CHARLESTON 61920 5  IL

11-012-001P-00  JACKIE WILLIAMS BURNSIDES NURSING HOME INC BOX 219 410 N 2ND ST MARSHALL 62441 5  IL

11-012-002C-26 (217) 826-5912RUSSEL ROSS MARSHALL C U SCHOOL DIST 2C BOX 160 503 PINE ST MARSHALL 62441 2  IL

11-012-002C-26-0001 (217) 826-2395KEN REED MARSHALL HIGH SCHOOL 806 N 6TH ST MARSHALL 62441 4  IL

11-012-002C-26-1002 (217) 826-2812RICHARD MANUELL MARSHALL JR HIGH SCHOOL 806 N 6TH ST MARSHALL 62441 4  IL

11-012-002C-26-2003 (217) 826-2355JAMES COOPER NORTH ELEM SCHOOL 1001 N 6TH ST MARSHALL 62441 4  IL

11-012-002C-26-2005 (217) 826-5041JENNY HIGGINBOTHAM SOUTH ELEM SCHOOL 805 S 6TH ST MARSHALL 62441 4  IL

11-012-002P-00  DAVID J SAUER HEARTLAND MANOR NURSING CENTER PO BOX 10 CASEY 62420 5  IL

11-012-003C-26 (217) 382-4321VERNE BEAR MARTINSVILLE C U SCH DIST 3C PO BOX K MARTINSVILLE 62442 2  IL

11-012-003C-26-0001 (217) 382-4132BRETT S GAYER MARTINSVILLE HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX K MARTINSVILLE 62442 4  IL

11-012-003C-26-1001 (217) 382-4132BRETT GAYER MARTINSVILLE JR HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX K MARTINSVILLE 62442 4  IL

11-012-003C-26-2005 (217) 382-4116MEL BOOTH MARTINSVILLE ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 396 MARTINSVILLE 62442 4  IL

11-012-003P-51 (217) 826-8612JULIE DAVIDSON MARSHALL PARENT COOPERATIVE 810 N 2ND ST MARSHALL 62441 5  IL

11-012-004C-26 (217) 932-2184JAMES R KOSS CASEY-WESTFIELD C U SCH DIST 4C BX100 502 E DELAWARE CASEY 62420 2  IL

11-012-004C-26-0001 (217) 932-2175NIK N GROOTHUIS CASEY-WESTFIELD HIGH SCHOOL 306 E EDGAR AVE CASEY 62420 4  IL

11-012-004C-26-1001 (217) 932-2177RUSSELL A RAGON CASEY-WESTFIELD JR AT ROOSEVELT 401 E MAIN ST CASEY 62420 4  IL

11-012-004C-26-1002 (217) 932-2177RUSSELL A RAGON ROOSEVELT JR HIGH SCHOOL 401 E MAIN ST CASEY 62420 4 10/23/2000* IL

11-012-004C-26-2003 (217) 932-2178DEE A SCOTT MONROE ELEM SCHOOL 301 E MONROE AVE CASEY 62420 4  IL

11-012-004C-26-2004 (217) 932-2177DEE A SCOTT ROOSEVELT ELEM SCHOOL 401 E MAIN ST CASEY 62420 4 07/24/2000* IL

11-012-004C-26-2005 (217) 967-5241KAREN M DOTY WESTFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 410 S MADISON ST WESTFIELD 62474 4 06/01/1994* IL

11-012-004P-00 (217) 932-9990BARBARA POKORNIK CASEY FIRST BAPTIST ST CHURCH PO BOX 231 CASEY 62420 5  IL

11-015-0000-51  ADMINISTRATOR TRMT & LRNG CENTER EFE 340 112 NORTH 22ND MATTOON 61938 5  IL

11-015-0000-40-4000 (217) 348-0151SUSAN HANFLAND E IL ED FOR EMPLOYMENT SYSTEM 730 7TH ST SUITE C CHARLESTON 61920 9  IL

11-015-0000-00-9000 (217) 348-0151HON JOHN MCNARY CLK CLS CMBN DGLAS EDGR MLTR SHLB 730 7TH STREET STE A CHARLESTON 61920 A 07/02/1998* IL

11-015-0000-00-9001 (217) 348-0151BOBBI MATTINGLY PATHWAYS  ROE 11 730 7TH STREET STE A CHARLESTON 61920 A 07/02/1998* IL

11-015-0000-00-9002 (217) 348-0151BOBBI MATTINGLY BRIDGES 730 7TH STREET STE A CHARLESTON 61920 A 07/02/1998* IL

11-015-0010-26 (217) 345-2106DR TED WETEKAMP CHARLESTON C U SCHOOL DIST 1 410 W POLK AVE CHARLESTON 61920 2  IL

11-015-0010-26-0001 (217) 345-2196DEAN TUCKER CHARLESTON HIGH SCHOOL 1603 LINCOLN CHARLESTON 61920 4  IL
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11-015-0010-26-1002 (217) 345-2193TOM EVERETT CHARLESTON MIDDLE SCHOOL 920 SMITH DR CHARLESTON 61920 4  IL

11-015-0010-26-2003 (217) 345-2215DAVID CAREY CARL SANDBURG ELEM SCHOOL 1924 REYNOLDS DR CHARLESTON 61920 4  IL

11-015-0010-26-2004 (217) 345-7078JIM LOUTHAN JEFFERSON ELEM SCHOOL 801 JEFFERSON AVE CHARLESTON 61920 4  IL

11-015-0010-26-2005 (217) 345-2282TERRY DISS LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 4 MADISON AVE CHARLESTON 61920 4 07/24/1998* IL

11-015-0010-26-2006 (217) 345-6018TERRY DISS MARK TWAIN ELEM SCHOOL 1021 13TH ST CHARLESTON 61920 4  IL

11-015-0010-26-2007 (217) 349-8341DEBBIE POFFINBARGER ASHMORE ELEM SCHOOL P O BOX 219 ASHMORE 61912 4  IL

11-015-0010-26-2008 (217) 234-9298ELLIS BUD MCMILLAN LERNA ELEM SCHOOL P O BOX 129 LERNA 62440 4  IL

11-015-001P-00  PAMELA P. IRWIN CENT EAST ALCOHOL & DRUG COUNCIL P O BOX 532 CHARLESTON 61920 5  IL

11-015-0020-26 (217) 235-5446DR. RICHARD BERG MATTOON C U SCHOOL DIST 2 100 N 22ND ST MATTOON 61938 2  IL

11-015-0020-26-0001 (217) 234-6415DR KIRK SALMELA MATTOON HIGH SCHOOL 2521 WALNUT AVE MATTOON 61938 4  IL

11-015-0020-26-1003 (217) 234-8859LARRY LILLY MATTOON MIDDLE SCHOOL 1200 S 9TH ST MATTOON 61938 4  IL

11-015-0020-26-2004 (217) 234-7627BRENDA WALKER BENNETT ELEM SCHOOL 205 S 32ND ST MATTOON 61938 4  IL

11-015-0020-26-2005 (217) 234-4474DURL KRUSE COLUMBIAN ELEM SCHOOL 2709 MARION AVE MATTOON 61938 4 07/24/2000* IL

11-015-0020-26-2007 (217) 235-1083ALAN M HAWKINS FRANKLIN ELEM SCHOOL 1201 S 6TH ST MATTOON 61938 4  IL

11-015-0020-26-2010 (217) 234-2423BRUCE BARNARD HAWTHORNE ELEM SCHOOL 2405 CHAMPAIGN AVE MATTOON 61938 4  IL

11-015-0020-26-2011 (217) 856-2116LESTER EDWARDS HUMBOLDT ELEM SCHOOL P O BOX 37 HUMBOLDT 61931 4  IL

11-015-0020-26-2012 (217) 234-7626MADELINE VANKEUREN LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 1200 S 17TH ST MATTOON 61938 4  IL

11-015-0020-26-2014 (217) 234-4464DURL KRUSE WASHINGTON ELEM SCHOOL 1200 SHELBY AVE MATTOON 61938 4  IL

11-015-0020-26-3015 (217) 235-0959IDA COCKRUM ARMSTRONG CENTER TMH SCHOOL 1400 PIATT AVE MATTOON 61938 4  IL

11-015-0020-61-6100 (217) 235-0551MICHAEL ALT EASTERN ILL AREA OF SPEC EDUC 112 N 22ND ST MATTOON 61938 6 07/17/2000* IL

11-015-0020-61-6101 (217) 258-5286MARK FINN DIAGNOSTIC & DEVELOPMENTAL CTR 2709 MARION AVE MATTOON 61938 7 07/17/2000* IL

11-015-0020-61-6102 (217) 235-0551JUDY HAGEN CENTRAL SCHOOL - TLC 112 N 22ND ST MATTOON 61938 7 07/17/2000* IL

11-015-0020-61-6103 (217) 948-5751JANET MCALISTER TREATMENT & LEARNING CENTER PO BOX 259 KANSAS 61933 7 07/17/2000* IL

11-015-0020-61-6104 (217) 268-3855MARY NAN ZIMMER H E L P  ARCOLA 211 S JACQUES ARCOLA 61910 7 07/17/2000* IL

11-015-0020-61-6105 (217) 826-5805MARY NAN ZIMMER H E L P  MARSHALL 815 S 9TH MARSHALL 62441 7 07/17/2000* IL

11-015-0020-61-6106 (217) 382-4338MARY NAN ZIMMER H E L P  MARTINSVILLE PO BOX 396 MARTINSVILLE 62442 7 07/17/2000* IL

11-015-0020-61-6107 (217) 774-3191MARY NAN ZIMMER H E L P  SHELBYVILLE 205 W MAIN SHELBYVILLE 62565 7 07/17/2000* IL

11-015-0020-61-6108 (217) 728-2105MARY NAN ZIMMER H E L P  SULLIVAN 10 HAWTHORNE SULLIVAN 61951 7 07/17/2000* IL

11-015-0020-61-6109 (217) 536-6138GREG PETTY TLC FUNKHOUSER 12073 N 1000TH RD EFFINGHAM 62401 7 07/17/2000* IL

11-015-002P-00  RICK HARDING DOUGLAS LIVING CENTER P O BOX 978 MATTOON 61938 5  IL

11-015-003P-00  LUALYCE C BROWN ODD FELLOW-REBEKAH HOME 201 LAFAYETTE EAST MATTOON 61938 5  IL

11-015-003X-10 (217) 235-0431MICHELE BUERSTER ST MARY SCHOOL 2000 RICHMOND AVE MATTOON 61938 3  IL

11-015-004P-00 (217) 258-2130PATRICIA L SNYDER SARAH BUSH LINCOLN HEALTH CENTER PO BOX 372 MATTOON 61938 5  IL

11-015-0050-26 (217) 346-2555RONALD BLACK OAKLAND C U SCHOOL DIST 5 PO BOX 200 OAKLAND 61943 2  IL

11-015-0050-26-0002 (217) 346-2118MARILYN TURNER OAKLAND HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 378 OAKLAND 61943 4  IL

11-015-0050-26-2001 (217) 346-2166JERRY FOREMAN LAKE CREST ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 200 OAKLAND 61943 4  IL

11-015-0050-26-2002 (217) 346-2166JERRY FOREMAN LAKE CREST MIDDLE SCHOOL BOX 200, TEETER ST OAKLAND 61943 4 11/02/1993* IL
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11-015-005P-00 (217) 345-3111HANK DAVIS CHARLESTON COMM DAY CARE CENTER 2206 S FOURTH ST CHARLESTON 61920 5  IL

11-015-005Z-14 (217) 345-4283BILL HALL COLES COUNTY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 2360 SHAWNEE DR CHARLESTON 61920 3  IL

11-015-006P-00 (217) 234-9222REV MARVIN FULKS FIRST ASSEMBLY OF GOD 1101 PRAIRIE AVE MATTOON 61938 5  IL

11-015-006Z-20 (217) 258-6683WILLIAM T PULLEN BETHEL CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 3409 MARION AVE MATTOON 61938 3 10/12/1999* IL

11-015-007P-00 (217) 235-3532FRED EDGAR MATTOON DAY CARE CENTER 825 18TH ST CHARLESTON 61920 5  IL

11-015-007X-21  NORMAN J PLANK LITTLE CREEK SCHOOL BOX 110  R R 2 ARCOLA 61910 3 03/27/1991* IL

11-015-008P-00 (217) 235-1535LEONA LUCAS PEACE MEAL SR NUTRITION PROGRAM 915 LINCOLN AVE CHARLESTON 61920 5  IL

11-015-008Z-27 (217) 345-7436KENNETH PATE ACTS CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 2442 HARRISON CHARLESTON 61920 3 01/29/1992* IL

11-015-009P-00 (217) 346-2232REV PEARL COX AMBRAW ASSOC OF SEPARATE BAPTIST R 1 BOX 43 OAKLAND 61943 5  IL

11-015-010P-00 (217) 348-0551SHERIFF JAMES KIMBALL COLES COUNTY SHERIFFS DEPARTMENT 701 7TH ST CHARLESTON 61920 5  IL

11-015-011P-00 (217) 234-9860BILL GRAHAM CENT IL ASSN OF GEN BAPTIST INC 181 E CTY RD  1180 N MATTOON 61938 5  IL

11-015-012P-00 (217) 234-3915LT TROY BARKER THE SALVATION ARMY 300 NORTH 14TH BX671 MATTOON 61938 5  IL

11-015-013P-00 (217) 235-5072KELSEY POOLE PLH INC 417 STANLEY MATTOON 61938 5  IL

11-015-014P-00 (217) 345-4172MARJORIE BEAVERS ANN N ANDYS PLAYHOUSE 1927 18TH ST CHARLESTON 61920 5  IL

11-015-015P-00 (217) 345-1520JILL BOES BUILDING BLOCKS PLAY N LRNG CTR 6081 DEVELOPMENT DR CHARLESTON 61920 5  IL

11-015-016P-00 (217) 348-1228REBECCA STATON STEPPING STONES CHILDRENS CTR 240 DECKER SPRINGS CHARLESTON 61920 5  IL

11-015-017P-00 (217) 235-2324ANGELA R PEARSON THE LEARNING ZONE 101 W PARK PLACE MATTOON 61938 5  IL

11-015-020X-20 (217) 345-2028RON PETERSON CALVARY CHRISTIAN ACADEMY R R 2  BOX 129 CHARLESTON 61920 3 10/16/1995* IL

11-015-020Z-20 (217) 345-2028DOUG SPRUNGER CALVARY CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 7700 NCR 1200 E CHARLESTON 61920 3  IL

11-015-021X-14 (217) 235-4853CONNIE STODDEN VICTORY CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 521 N 20TH ST MATTOON 61938 3 11/02/1993* IL

11-015-021Z-14 (217) 235-4853CONNIE STODDEN PROVIDENCE CNTRL CHRISTIAN ACAD PO BOX 6 TRILLA 62469 3 01/24/1995* IL

11-015-022X-06 (217) 234-4911DELTON NACK ST JOHNS LUTHERAN PAROCHIAL SCH 200 CHARLESTON AVE MATTOON 61938 3  IL

11-015-5170-51 (217) 234-5253DR ROBERT K LUTHER LAKE LAND COLL DIST 517 5001 LAKELAND BLVD MATTOON 61938 5  IL

11-015-5460-51  EDWIN MAY EASTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY 600 LINCOLN AVE CHARLESTON 61920 5 05/15/1998* IL

11-015-7350-51 (217) 348-0150FISCAL AGENT EASTERN ILLINOIS SYSTEM-EFE 340 700 W LINCOLN STE300 CHARLESTON 61920 5  IL

11-015-8010-60-6000 (217) 235-0551MICHAEL ALT EASTERN ILL AREA OF SPEC EDUC 112 N 22ND ST MATTOON 61938 6  IL

11-015-8010-60-6001 (217) 258-5286MARK FINN DIAGNOSTIC & DEVELOPMENTAL CTR 2709 MARION AVE MATTOON 61938 7  IL

11-015-8010-60-6002 (217) 235-0551JUDY HAGEN CENTRAL SCHOOL - TLC 112 N 22ND ST MATTOON 61938 7  IL

11-015-8010-60-6003 (217) 948-5751JANET MCALISTER TREATMENT & LEARNING CENTER PO BOX 259 KANSAS 61933 7  IL

11-015-8010-60-6004 (217) 268-3855MARY NAN ZIMMER H E L P  ARCOLA 211 S JACQUES ARCOLA 61910 7  IL

11-015-8010-60-6005 (217) 826-5805MARY NAN ZIMMER H E L P  MARSHALL 815 S 9TH MARSHALL 62441 7  IL

11-015-8010-60-6006 (217) 382-4338MARY NAN ZIMMER H E L P  MARTINSVILLE PO BOX 396 MARTINSVILLE 62442 7  IL

11-015-8010-60-6007 (217) 774-3191MARY NAN ZIMMER H E L P  SHELBYVILLE 205 W MAIN SHELBYVILLE 62565 7  IL

11-015-8010-60-6008 (217) 728-2105MARY NAN ZIMMER H E L P  SULLIVAN 10 HAWTHORNE SULLIVAN 61951 7  IL

11-015-8010-60-6009 (217) 536-6138GREG PETTY TLC FUNKHOUSER 12073 N 1000TH RD EFFINGHAM 62401 7  IL

11-018-001P-00 (217) 923-3113HARRY RING EMBARRAS RIVER BASIN PO BOX 307 GREENUP 62428 5  IL

11-018-002P-00 (217) 895-2665SHIRLYN VAN SCYOC HEARTLAND CHRISTIAN VILLAGE 101 TROWBRIDGE ROAD NEOGA 62447 5  IL
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11-018-0030-26 (217) 895-2201BILL STEICHMANN NEOGA COMM UNIT SCHOOL DIST 3 PO BOX 280 NEOGA 62447 2  IL

11-018-0030-26-0001 (217) 895-2205DAVID CARPENTER NEOGA SR HIGH SCHOOL P O BOX 280 NEOGA 62447 4  IL

11-018-0030-26-1001 (217) 895-2205DAVID CARPENTER NEOGA JR HIGH SCHOOL P O BOX 280 NEOGA 62447 4  IL

11-018-0030-26-2002 (217) 895-2208LOU HASKETT NEOGA ELEM SCHOOL P O BOX 310 NEOGA 62447 4  IL

11-018-0030-26-2004 (217) 895-2200LOU HASKETT PIONEER ELEM SCHOOL P O BOX 580 NEOGA 62447 4  IL

11-018-003P-00 (217) 895-2007MELANIE ORSBORN LITTLEST ANGELS EARLY LEARNING PO BOX 370 NEOGA 62447 5  IL

11-018-0770-26 (217) 923-3132KEITH L ASHCRAFT CUMBERLAND C U SCHOOL DIST 77 1496  IL RT 121 TOLEDO 62468 2  IL

11-018-0770-26-0001 (217) 923-3133GARY CALVERT CUMBERLAND HIGH SCHOOL 1496 IL RT 121 TOLEDO 62468 4  IL

11-018-0770-26-1001 (217) 923-3135NORMAN TRACY CUMBERLAND JR HIGH SCHOOL 1496 IL RT 121 TOLEDO 62468 4  IL

11-018-0770-26-2003 (217) 923-3135CHARLES CASTLE CUMBERLAND ELEM SCHOOL 1496 IL RT 121 TOLEDO 62468 4  IL

11-021-001P-00 (217) 253-2913JOHN R CHAMBERS DOUGLAS COUNTY SHERIFFS DEPT P O BOX 438 TUSCOLA 61953 5  IL

11-021-001X-21  LEVI D MILLER PRAIRIE LANE SCHOOL R 2 B-162 ARTHUR 61911 3 03/27/1991* IL

11-021-002P-00 (217) 268-4837REV JESSE ADAMS FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF ARCOLA 220 E MAIN ARCOLA 61910 5  IL

11-021-002X-21  OBA E YODER SOUTH PRAIRIE SCHOOL RURAL ROUTE 01 ARTHUR 61911 3 03/27/1991* IL

11-021-003X-21  ELI J BEACHY NORTH SIDE PAROCHIAL R R 2 BOX 168A ARTHUR 61911 3 01/21/1993* IL

11-021-004X-21  ADLIA GINGERICH BAGDAD PAROCHIAL SCHOOL RURAL ROUTE 02 ARCOLA 61910 3 03/27/1991* IL

11-021-006X-21  LYNN W MAST BEAR CREEK SCHOOL R R 2 BOX 129 ARTHUR 61911 3 03/27/1991* IL

11-021-3010-26 (217) 253-4241JAMES VOYLES TUSCOLA C U SCHOOL DIST 301 409 S PRAIRIE ST TUSCOLA 61953 2  IL

11-021-3010-26-0001 (217) 253-2377JAMES MICHAEL DAMLER TUSCOLA HIGH SCHOOL 500 S PRAIRIE ST TUSCOLA 61953 4  IL

11-021-3010-26-1004 (217) 253-2828WILLIAM ENGLEHARDT EAST PRAIRIE JR HIGH SCHOOL 409 S PRAIRIE ST TUSCOLA 61953 4  IL

11-021-3010-26-2002 (217) 253-2712ANN E RANDELL NORTH WARD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 400 E SALE ST TUSCOLA 61953 4  IL

11-021-3020-26 (217) 832-2261DAVID E KUETEMEYER VILLA GROVE C U SCH DIST 302 400 N SYCAMORE ST VILLA GROVE 61956 2  IL

11-021-3020-26-0001 (217) 832-2321BOB DOAN VILLA GROVE HIGH SCHOOL 400 N SYCAMORE ST VILLA GROVE 61956 4  IL

11-021-3020-26-1001 (217) 832-2261DANNY POWELL VILLA GROVE JR HIGH SCHOOL 400 N SYCAMORE ST VILLA GROVE 61956 4  IL

11-021-3020-26-2001 (217) 832-2261DANNY POWELL VILLA GROVE ELEM SCHOOL 400 N SYCAMORE ST VILLA GROVE 61956 4  IL

11-021-3030-26 (217) 837-2475CHARLES WHITE NEWMAN C U SCHOOL DIST 303 101 S COFFIN BOX 500 NEWMAN 61942 2 07/12/1994* IL

11-021-3030-26-0001 (217) 837-2488DANA HALES NEWMAN HIGH SCHOOL 720N BROADWAY BOX349 NEWMAN 61942 4 07/12/1994* IL

11-021-3030-26-2002 (217) 837-2475CHARLES WHITE NEWMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 101 S COFFIN BOX 500 NEWMAN 61942 4 07/12/1994* IL

11-021-3050-26 (217) 543-2511ALLEN FROMAN ARTHUR C U SCHOOL DIST 305 301 E COLUMBIA ST ARTHUR 61911 2  IL

11-021-3050-26-0001 (217) 543-2146TRAVIS L WILSON ARTHUR SR HIGH SCHOOL 301 E COLUMBIA ST ARTHUR 61911 4  IL

11-021-3050-26-1001 (217) 543-2146TRAVIS L WILSON ARTHUR JR HIGH SCHOOL 301 E COLUMBIA ST ARTHUR 61911 4  IL

11-021-3050-26-2003 (217) 543-2109HAROLD S BELL ARTHUR ELEM SCHOOL 126 E LINCOLN ST ARTHUR 61911 4  IL

11-021-3060-26 (217) 268-4963TODD PENCE ARCOLA C U SCHOOL DISTRICT 306 351 W WASHINGTON ST ARCOLA 61910 2  IL

11-021-3060-26-0001 (217) 268-4962RANDY ROTHROCK ARCOLA HIGH SCHOOL 351 W WASHINGTON ST ARCOLA 61910 4  IL

11-021-3060-26-2002 (217) 268-4961CAROL BUSHU ARCOLA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 351 W WASHINGTON ST ARCOLA 61910 4  IL

11-023-0000-51  ADMINISTRATOR TRMT & LRNG CENTER EFE 340 PO BOX 259 KANSAS 61933 5  IL

11-023-0010-26 (217) 887-2364DR MARY BOURNE CERRA SHILOH COMM UNIT SCH DIST 1 21751N 575TH ST HUME 61932 2  IL
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11-023-0010-26-0001 (217) 887-2364DEBRA DERBY SHILOH HIGH SCHOOL 21751N 575TH ST HUME 61932 4  IL

11-023-0010-26-2001 (217) 837-2475CHARLES WHITE NEWMAN GRADE SCHOOL 207 S COFFIN ST NEWMAN 61942 4  IL

11-023-0010-26-2002 (217) 887-2364CHARLES WHITE SHILOH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 21751N 575TH ST HUME 61932 4  IL

11-023-001P-00 (217) 463-4370DALE ANDERSON EDGAR COUNTY CHILDRENS HOME 300 S EADS AVE PARIS 61944 5  IL

11-023-001X-10 (217) 463-3005LARRY EVELAND ST MARY SCHOOL 507 CONNELLY ST PARIS 61944 3  IL

11-023-0020-26 (217) 887-2366VERNE BEAR SHILOH SCHOOL DISTRICT 2 R R 1 BOX 100 HUME 61932 2 07/12/1994* IL

11-023-0020-26-0001 (217) 887-2364PHILIP A SCHUMAKER SHILOH HIGH SCHOOL R R 1 BOX 100 HUME 61932 4 07/12/1994* IL

11-023-0020-26-2001 (217) 887-2365PHILIP A SCHUMAKER SHILOH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL R R 1 BOX 100 HUME 61932 4 07/12/1994* IL

11-023-002P-00  ROBERT VINCENT PLEASANT MEADOWS CHRIST VILLAGE 400 W WASHINGTON AVE CHRISMAN 61924 5  IL

11-023-0030-26 (217) 948-5174CHRIS S LONG KANSAS COMM UNIT SCHOOL DIST 3 PO BOX 350 KANSAS 61933 2  IL

11-023-0030-26-0001 (217) 948-5175JILL BENNETT KANSAS HIGH SCHOOL P O BOX 350 KANSAS 61933 4  IL

11-023-0030-26-2002 (217) 948-5175JILL BENNETT KANSAS ELEM SCHOOL P O BOX 350 KANSAS 61933 4  IL

11-023-003P-00 (217) 465-4166KARL E FARNHAM JR EDGAR COUNTY JAIL 228 NORTH CENTRAL PARIS 61944 5  IL

11-023-0040-26 (217) 465-5391LORRAINE BAILEY PARIS COMM UNIT SCHOOL DIST 4 15601 US HIGHWAY 150 PARIS 61944 2  IL

11-023-0040-26-1001 (217) 465-5391ALAN ZUBER CRESTWOOD JR HIGH SCHOOL 15601 US HIGHWAY 150 PARIS 61944 4  IL

11-023-0040-26-2001 (217) 465-5391ALAN ZUBER CRESTWOOD ELEM SCHOOL 15601 US HIGHWAY 150 PARIS 61944 4  IL

11-023-004P-00 (217) 466-5437JANICE WATSON FUTURE GENERATIONS 234 ZIMMERY ST PARIS 61944 5  IL

11-023-005P-00 (217) 466-1234SHERYL FIENE GRACE LUTHERAN CHURCH AND CDC 711 S MAIN PARIS 61944 5  IL

11-023-0060-26 (217) 269-2513DR KATHLEEN WILSON EDGAR COUNTY C U DIST 6 23231 IL HWY 1 CHRISMAN 61924 2  IL

11-023-0060-26-0001 (217) 269-2823DR KATHLEEN WILSON CHRISMAN HIGH SCHOOL 23231 IL HWY 1 CHRISMAN 61924 4  IL

11-023-0060-26-1001  DAN MOORE CHRISMAN-SCOTTLAND JR HIGH SCHOOL 23231 IL HWY 1 CHRISMAN 61924 4  IL

11-023-0060-26-2003 (217) 269-2022DAN MOORE CHRISMAN GRADE SCHOOL 111 N PENNSYLVANIA CHRISMAN 61924 4  IL

11-023-0950-25 (217) 465-8448MICHAEL F WATTS PARIS-UNION SCHOOL DIST 95 414 S MAIN ST PARIS 61944 2  IL

11-023-0950-25-0001 (217) 466-1175PAMELA COCKCROFT PARIS HIGH SCHOOL 309 S MAIN ST PARIS 61944 4  IL

11-023-0950-25-1001 (217) 466-3050MELANIE OGLE MAYO MIDDLE SCHOOL 300 E WOOD ST PARIS 61944 4  IL

11-023-0950-25-2003 (217) 466-6170CAROL JONES MEMORIAL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 509 E NEWTON ST PARIS 61944 4  IL

11-023-0950-25-2004 (217) 466-4980DAVE MEISTER REDMON ELEM SCHOOL 1000 S CENTRAL PARIS 61944 4  IL

11-023-0950-25-2005 (217) 466-2410DAVE MEISTER VANCE ELEM SCHOOL 815 N MAIN ST PARIS 61944 4  IL

11-023-0950-25-2006 (217) 466-3140CAROL JONES CAROLYN WENZ ELEM SCHOOL 437 W WASHINGTON ST PARIS 61944 4  IL

11-023-0950-25-3001 (217) 463-1903CONNIE L SUTTON CREATIVE CENTER FOR CHILDREN 409 W JASPER ST PARIS 61944 4  IL

11-023-0950-25-3002 (217) 463-7708ANNE POOL BEHAVIOR ACADEMIC CENTER 300 S EADS AVE PARIS 61944 4  IL

11-070-001P-00 (217) 728-7511GERALDINE ELDER SULLIVAN PRE SCHOOL 10 HAWTHORN LN SULLIVAN 61951 5  IL

11-070-001Z-20 (217) 752-6672JACOB FREDERICK HERITAGE BAPTIST ACADEMY PO BOX 66 GAYS 61928 3  IL

11-070-002P-00 (217) 728-8846D RUTH BAUER ITS CHILDS PLAY INC 304 S VAN BUREN SULLIVAN 61951 5  IL

11-070-003X-21  MAVIN STUTZMAN JONATHAN CREEK PAROCHIAL SCHOOL R R  2  BOX 83 SULLIVAN 61951 3 03/25/1991* IL

11-070-004Z-22 (217) 543-2397JAMES PLANK ARTHUR MENNONITE SCHOOL R R 1 ARTHUR 61911 3 12/06/1993* IL

11-070-005Z-02 (217) 752-6672DR GEORGE FRITSCHLE HERITAGE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY POST OFFICE GAYS 61928 3 03/25/1991* IL

35

CATEGORIES: 

* denotes closed facilities
A = Region Program     B = Charter School       C = Spec Ed Priv Facilities    0 = Intermediate Service Center     1 = Regional Offices of Education
2 = Public Districts       3 = Non Public School  4 = Public School                  5 = Miscellaneous Payee File          6 = Spec Ed Districts                    
7 = Spec Ed Schools     8 = Other State Funded Public Schools                       9 = Area Vocational Districts and Schools                                

CDS Historical Report 8586Forward.rpt



FACILITY NAME TELEPHONEADDRESS CITY ST ZIPADMINISTRATOR * CATRCDTS CLOSED

11-070-3000-26 (217) 728-8341DR RICHARD VOLTZ SULLIVAN C U SCHOOL DIST 300 725 N MAIN ST SULLIVAN 61951 2  IL

11-070-3000-26-0004 (217) 728-8311STUART HOTT SULLIVAN HIGH SCHOOL 725 N MAIN ST SULLIVAN 61951 4  IL

11-070-3000-26-1001 (217) 728-8381NANCY SCHALJO SULLIVAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 713 N MAIN ST SULLIVAN 61951 4  IL

11-070-3000-26-1003 (217) 782-8381JOHN PRINZ SULLIVAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 713 N MAIN ST SULLIVAN 61951 4 12/03/1991* IL

11-070-3000-26-2001 (217) 728-2321RITA FLOREY SULLIVAN ELEM SCHOOL 910 N GRAHAM SULLIVAN 61951 4  IL

11-070-3000-26-2002 (217) 728-8381NANCY SCHALJO SULLIVAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 713 N MAIN ST SULLIVAN 61951 4 01/20/1998* IL

11-070-3010-26 (217) 665-3232MARILYN BAYLEY BETHANY C U SCHOOL DIST 301 PO BOX 97 BETHANY 61914 2  IL

11-070-3010-26-0002 (217) 665-3631BRETT ROBINSON BETHANY JR-SR HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 249 BETHANY 61914 4  IL

11-070-3010-26-1001 (217) 665-3232DAVID T NOLAN BETHANY JR HIGH SCHOOL 709 S ST JOHN BOX 97 BETHANY 61914 4 01/25/1993* IL

11-070-3010-26-2001 (217) 665-3541PAULA DUIS BETHANY ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 98 BETHANY 61914 4  IL

11-070-3030-26 (217) 873-4310DR RALPH REED LOVINGTON C U SCHOOL DIST 303 PO BOX 560 LOVINGTON 61937 2  IL

11-070-3030-26-0002 (217) 873-4316JUDY UPHOFF LOVINGTON HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 530 LOVINGTON 61937 4  IL

11-070-3030-26-2001 (217) 873-4318NANCY ELDER LOVINGTON ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 500 LOVINGTON 61937 4  IL

11-087-0000-51  ADMINISTRATOR SHELBY MEMORIAL HOSP-EFE 340 200 SOUTH CEDAR SHELBYVILLE 62565 5  IL

11-087-0010-26 (217) 459-2636SHARON KECK WINDSOR COMM UNIT SCH DIST 1 PO BOX 200 WINDSOR 61957 2  IL

11-087-0010-26-0001 (217) 459-2636TERESA HUDSON WINDSOR HIGH SCHOOL 1424 MINNESOTA AVE WINDSOR 61957 4  IL

11-087-0010-26-1001 (217) 459-2636TERESA HUDSON WINDSOR JR HIGH SCHOOL 1424 MINNESOTA AVE WINDSOR 61957 4  IL

11-087-0010-26-2002 (217) 459-2447PAMELA UPTMOR WINDSOR ELEM SCHOOL 808 WISCONSIN AVE WINDSOR 61957 4  IL

11-087-001P-00 (618) 548-2032DALE GRIGGS COWDEN FREE METHODIST CAMP P O BOX 205 COWDEN 62422 5  IL

11-087-0020-26 (217) 756-8522GEORGE TOLER FINDLAY COMM UNIT SCH DIST 2 PO BOX 380 FINDLAY 62534 2  IL

11-087-0020-26-0001 (217) 756-8590NANCY BEEM FINDLAY HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 110 FINDLAY 62534 4  IL

11-087-0020-26-1001 (217) 756-8590NANCY BEEM FINDLAY JR HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 110 FINDLAY 62534 4  IL

11-087-0020-26-2002 (217) 756-8544GEORGE TOLER FINDLAY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PO BOX 380 FINDLAY 62534 4  IL

11-087-002P-00  RICHARD NOHREN LITTLE RED ENGINE INC 711 W S SEVENTH ST SHELBYVILLE 62565 5  IL

11-087-002X-10 (217) 844-2231SR JACINTA WILLENBORG ST MICHAEL SCHOOL PO BOX 8 SIGEL 62462 3  IL

11-087-003A-26 (217) 783-2126LENARD DEFEND COWDEN-HERRICK CUSD 3A P O BOX 188 COWDEN 62422 2  IL

11-087-003A-26-0001 (217) 783-2125GARY CADWELL COWDEN-HERRICK HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 188 COWDEN 62422 4  IL

11-087-003A-26-2001 (618) 428-5223STEPHEN M GOEBEL HERRICK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL RR 1 BOX 166A HERRICK 62431 4  IL

11-087-003A-26-2002 (217) 783-2137STEPHEN M GOEBEL COWDEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL P O BOX 188 COWDEN 62422 4  IL

11-087-0040-26 (217) 774-4626ROBERT EHLKE SHELBYVILLE C U SCHOOL DIST 4 720 WEST MAIN STREET SHELBYVILLE 62565 2  IL

11-087-0040-26-0001 (217) 774-3926KENNETH SCHWENGEL SHELBYVILLE HIGH SCHOOL 1001 W NORTH 6TH ST SHELBYVILLE 62565 4  IL

11-087-0040-26-2002 (217) 774-2169SHEILA GREENWOOD MOULTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1001 W NORTH 6TH ST SHELBYVILLE 62565 4  IL

11-087-0040-26-2003 (217) 774-4731JUDY A SMALL MAIN STREET ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 225 W MAIN ST SHELBYVILLE 62565 4  IL

11-087-0040-26-2005 (217) 774-4331DR BETH BUTLER VINE STREET ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 200 S VINE ST SHELBYVILLE 62565 4 07/01/1990* IL

11-087-0040-26-2006 (217) 774-3926JUDY A SMALL SHELBYVILLE KINDERGARTEN CENTER 1001 W NORTH 6TH ST SHELBYVILLE 62565 4  IL

11-087-004X-06 (217) 682-3881BRUCE E RUEBER TRINITY LUTHERAN SCHOOL 318 E SOUTH 1ST B307 STEWARDSON 62463 3  IL

11-087-005A-26 (217) 682-3355DR BARBARA A ROBERTS STEWARDSON-STRASBURG CU DIST 5A RT 1   BOX 67 STRASBURG 62465 2  IL
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11-087-005A-26-0001 (217) 682-3355LARRY E RENSHAW STEWARDSON-STRASBURG HIGH SCHOOL R R 1 BOX 67 STRASBURG 62465 4  IL

11-087-005A-26-2003 (217) 682-3621THOMAS E COX STEWARDSON-STRASBURG ELEM SCHOOL RT 1   BOX 67 STRASBURG 62465 4  IL

11-087-005X-11 (217) 682-5451GLEN LEBRUN STEWARDSON SDA SCHOOL P O BOX 218 N SPRUCE STEWARDSON 62463 3 03/08/1995* IL

11-087-0060-26 (217) 567-3161DON MORGAN TOWER HILL CUSD 6 PO BOX 157 TOWER HILL 62571 2  IL

11-087-0060-26-0001 (217) 567-3121WILLIAM GEIGER TOWER HILL HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 157 TOWER HILL 62571 4  IL

11-087-0060-26-2001 (217) 567-3321WILLIAM GEIGER TOWER HILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PO BOX 157 TOWER HILL 62571 4  IL

11-087-006A-26 (217) 768-3866MARK W GREGORY MOWEAQUA C U SCHOOL DIST 6A 229 E PINE ST MOWEAQUA 62550 2 07/01/1992* IL

11-087-006A-26-0001 (217) 768-3867CARROLL SCROGIN MOWEAQUA HIGH SCHOOL 229 E PINE ST MOWEAQUA 62550 4 07/01/1992* IL

11-087-006A-26-1001 (217) 768-3867CARROLL SCROGIN MOWEAQUA JR HIGH SCHOOL 229 E PINE ST MOWEAQUA 62550 4 07/01/1992* IL

11-087-006A-26-2001 (217) 768-3860CARROLL SCROGIN MOWEAQUA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 229 E PINE ST MOWEAQUA 62550 4 07/01/1992* IL

11-087-0100-04 (217) 567-3161JAMES W MCCAIN TOWER HILL C C SCHOOL DISTRICT 10 PO BOX 157 TOWER HILL 62571 2 07/08/1998* IL

11-087-0100-04-2001 (217) 567-3321WILLIAM GEIGER TOWER HILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PO BOX 157 TOWER HILL 62571 4 07/08/1998* IL

11-087-0110-04 (217) 783-2126LENARD DEFEND COWDEN-HERRICK ELEM C C DIST 11 PO BOX 188 COWDEN 62422 2 07/08/1998* IL

11-087-0110-04-2001 (618) 428-5223STEPHEN M GOEBEL HERRICK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL RR 1 BOX 166A HERRICK 62431 4 07/08/1998* IL

11-087-0110-04-2002 (217) 783-2137STEPHEN M GOEBEL COWDEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL P O BOX 188 COWDEN 62422 4 07/08/1998* IL

11-087-0210-26 (217) 226-4042MARK W GREGORY CENTRAL A & M C U DIST #21 PO BOX 140 ASSUMPTION 62510 2  IL

11-087-0210-26-0001 (217) 768-3866RANDALL GRIGG CENTRAL A & M HIGH SCHOOL 229 EAST PINE ST MOWEAQUA 62550 4  IL

11-087-0210-26-1001 (217) 226-4241MARSHA K PARR CENTRAL A & M MIDDLE SCHOOL 404 COLEGROVE ROAD ASSUMPTION 62510 4  IL

11-087-0210-26-2001 (217) 768-3860LINDA ABELL MOWEAQUA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 221 EAST PINE ST MOWEAQUA 62550 4  IL

11-087-0210-26-2002 (217) 226-4022LINDA ABELL BOND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 105 NORTH COLLEGE ST ASSUMPTION 62510 4  IL

11-087-0210-26-3001 (217) 226-4241MARSHA K PARR KEMMERER VILLAGE SCHOOL RR 2  BOX 12C ASSUMPTION 62510 4  IL

11-087-1850-16 (217) 567-3161JAMES W MCCAIN TOWER HILL COMM HIGH SCH DIST 185 PO BOX 157 TOWER HILL 62571 2 07/08/1998* IL

11-087-1850-16-0001 (217) 567-3121WILLIAM GEIGER TOWER HILL HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 157 TOWER HILL 62571 4 07/08/1998* IL

11-087-1880-16 (217) 783-2126LENARD DEFEND COWDEN-HERRICK COMM H S DIST 188 P O BOX 188 COWDEN 62422 2 07/08/1998* IL

11-087-1880-16-0001 (217) 783-2125BRUCE OWEN COWDEN-HERRICK HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 188 COWDEN 62422 4 07/08/1998* IL

12-000-0000-00 (618) 392-4631WHITE, SAMUEL T HON CLAY/CWFORD/JSPER/LWRNCE/RHLAND 103 W MAIN ST OLNEY 62450 1  IL

12-000-0000-00-9000 (618) 392-4631HON SAMUEL T WHITE CLAY/CWFORD/JSPER/LWRNCE/RHLAND 103 W MAIN ST OLNEY 62450 A  IL

12-000-0000-00-9201 (618) 392-4631TROY HICKEY OPTIONAL EDUCATION 103 W MAIN ST OLNEY 62450 A  IL

12-000-0000-00-9301 (618) 392-4631TROY HICKEY SAFE SCHOOL ROE 12 103 W MAIN ST OLNEY 62450 A  IL

12-013-0000-51  FLOYD HENSON OPTIONAL EDUCATIONAL PROGRAM COURTHOUSE OLNEY 62450 5  IL

12-013-001P-00  KENT LEWIS EPWORTH YOUTH INSTITUTE 427 W 3RD ST FLORA 62839 5  IL

12-013-001X-27 (618) 662-4924LEE WOODS FAITH ACADEMY 8TH & SEMINARY ST FLORA 62839 3 12/05/2000* IL

12-013-001Z-27 (618) 662-4924LEE WOODS FAITH ACADEMY 8TH & SEMINARY ST FLORA 62839 3  IL

12-013-002P-00  GLORIA BAUMANN PRESBYTERIAL YOUTH CAMP R R 3 BOX 341 FAIRFIELD 62837 5  IL

12-013-003P-00  MIKE ANDERSON CLAY COUNTY HOSPITAL 700 N MILL ST FLORA 62839 5  IL

12-013-006P-00 (618) 662-8494JOHN KOLMER CLAY COUNTY HORIZON CENTER E 12TH BOX 640 FLORA 62839 5  IL

12-013-007P-00 (618) 662-7237LYNNE WILSON LITTLE ANGELS DAY CARE INC 826 LAMSON FLORA 62839 5  IL
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12-013-0100-26 (618) 676-1431JOHN ABELL CLAY CITY COMM UNIT DIST 10 PO BOX 542 CLAY CITY 62824 2  IL

12-013-0100-26-0002 (618) 676-1522LARRY A BRANT CLAY CITY HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 405 CLAY CITY 62824 4  IL

12-013-0100-26-1001 (618) 676-1521JUDY COLE CLAY CITY JR HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 545 CLAY CITY 62824 4  IL

12-013-0100-26-2001 (618) 676-1521RON BRUMLEY CLAY CITY ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 545 CLAY CITY 62824 4  IL

12-013-0250-26 (618) 665-3358RAY J GREEN NORTH CLAY C U SCHOOL DISTRICT 25 PO BOX 220 LOUISVILLE 62858 2  IL

12-013-0250-26-0001 (618) 665-3102CAROLYN GRAHN NORTH CLAY COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL P O BOX 220 LOUISVILLE 62858 4  IL

12-013-0250-26-1001 (618) 665-3393DON D CARLYLE NORTH CLAY JR HIGH SCHOOL BOX 279 550 S HWY 45 LOUISVILLE 62858 4 06/30/1994* IL

12-013-0250-26-2004 (618) 665-3393LOREN E DAWKINS NORTH CLAY ELEM/JR HIGH SCH PO BOX 279 LOUISVILLE 62858 4  IL

12-013-0350-26 (618) 662-2412BUD MARTIN FLORA COMM UNIT SCH DIST 35 444 S LOCUST ST FLORA 62839 2  IL

12-013-0350-26-0001 (618) 662-8316JEFF FRITCHTNITCH FLORA HIGH SCHOOL 600 S LOCUST ST FLORA 62839 4  IL

12-013-0350-26-1001 (618) 662-8394BOB PIERSON FLOYD HENSON JR HIGH SCH N STANFORD RD FLORA 62839 4  IL

12-013-0350-26-2001 (618) 678-2205ELLEN ERWIN XENIA GRADE SCHOOL P O BOX 3 XENIA 62899 4  IL

12-013-0350-26-2002 (618) 662-2014LARRY C RINEHART MCENDREE ELEM SCHOOL 200 N OLIVE RD FLORA 62839 4  IL

12-013-0350-26-2005 (618) 662-2226VERNON GUINN LINCOLN SCHOOL R R 2 FLORA 62839 4  IL

12-013-0350-26-2006 (618) 662-8118LARRY RINEHART WASHINGTON SCHOOL 114 E WASHINGTON ST FLORA 62839 4  IL

12-013-0350-26-2007 (618) 662-6502LARRY RINEHART EARLY CHILDHOOD/KINDERGARTIN CTR 133 E WASHINGTON FLORA 62839 4 07/06/1995* IL

12-017-0000-51  ADMINISTRATOR CRAWFORD MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 1000 NORTH ALLEN ROBINSON 62454 5  IL

12-017-0000-60-6000 (618) 455-3396GARY SWEAT SOUTH EASTERN SPEC EDUC PROGRAM P O BOX 185 SAINTE MARIE 62459 6  IL

12-017-0010-26 (618) 563-4912ROGER EDDY HUTSONVILLE C U SCHOOL DIST 1 PO BOX 218 HUTSONVILLE 62433 2  IL

12-017-0010-26-0001 (618) 563-4913RICHARD REYNOLDS HUTSONVILLE HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 218 HUTSONVILLE 62433 4  IL

12-017-0010-26-2002 (618) 563-4812GUY RUMLER HUTSONVILLE GRADE SCHOOL PO BOX 218 HUTSONVILLE 62433 4  IL

12-017-001P-00  DAN ELMER CRAWFORD MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 1000 N ALLEN ST ROBINSON 62454 5 04/04/1997* IL

12-017-001Z-07 (618) 592-3813EUGENE HENRY ALLEGHENY WESLEYAN METHODIST R R 1 OBLONG 62449 3 07/13/1991* IL

12-017-0020-26 (618) 544-7511HARLEN E COTTER ROBINSON C U SCHOOL DIST 2 PO BOX 190 ROBINSON 62454 2  IL

12-017-0020-26-0001 (618) 544-9510THOMAS DUBOIS ROBINSON HIGH SCHOOL 2000 N CROSS ST ROBINSON 62454 4  IL

12-017-0020-26-1005 (618) 544-8618SUE CATT NUTTALL MIDDLE SCHOOL 400 RUSTIC ST ROBINSON 62454 4  IL

12-017-0020-26-2004 (618) 544-3315PHILIP ROGERS LINCOLN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 301 E POPLAR ST ROBINSON 62454 4  IL

12-017-0020-26-2007 (618) 544-2233JAMES HELTON WASHINGTON ELEM SCHOOL 507 CONDIT ST ROBINSON 62454 4  IL

12-017-002P-00 (618) 546-5659MARY HARDY-HALL ROBINSON CORRECTIONAL CENTER R R 3 BOX 1000 ROBINSON 62454 5  IL

12-017-002X-14 (618) 544-7619JULIE BENSON NEW HEBRON CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 10755 E 700TH AVE ROBINSON 62454 3  IL

12-017-0030-26 (618) 586-2713TOM R SHERMAN PALESTINE C U SCHOOL DIST 3 PO BOX 217 PALESTINE 62451 2  IL

12-017-0030-26-0001 (618) 586-2712DEANNA HOLMES PALESTINE HIGH SCHOOL 203 S WASHINGTON PALESTINE 62451 4  IL

12-017-0030-26-2002 (618) 586-2711TOM SHERMAN PALESTINE GRADE SCHOOL 102 N MAIN ST PALESTINE 62451 4  IL

12-017-003P-00 (618) 544-3323CHARLES D GRAY THE TREE HOUSE DAY CARE AND ED 803 EAST EMMONS ROBINSON 62454 5  IL

12-017-003Z-25 (618) 544-8924BARBARA DUNLAP WESTSIDE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 8635 E 1050TH AVE ROBINSON 62454 3  IL

12-017-0040-26 (618) 592-3933ALLEN PRICE OBLONG C U SCHOOL DIST 4 P O BOX 40 OBLONG 62449 2  IL

12-017-0040-26-0001 (618) 592-4235FRITZ WHEELER OBLONG HIGH SCHOOL 700 S RANGE ST OBLONG 62449 4  IL
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12-017-0040-26-2002 (618) 592-4225RANDY L SMITH OBLONG ELEM SCHOOL 600 W MAIN ST OBLONG 62449 4  IL

12-017-004P-00 (618) 544-8016JIM BARNETT FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 201 W WALNUT ST ROBINSON 62454 5  IL

12-017-005P-00 (618) 544-9226AMY STONE GINGERBREAD HOUSE DAY CARE CTR 1007 N JEFFERSON ROBINSON 62454 5  IL

12-017-006P-00 (618) 592-4440RHONDA CLARK KIDS KINGDOM PRESCHOOL INC 203 W MISSOURI OBLONG 62449 5  IL

12-040-0010-26 (618) 783-8459WAYNE SAVAGEAU JASPER COUNTY COMM UNIT DIST 1 609 S LAFAYETTE NEWTON 62448 2  IL

12-040-0010-26-0001 (618) 783-2303TROY HICKEY NEWTON COMM HIGH SCHOOL 101 W END AVE NEWTON 62448 4  IL

12-040-0010-26-1001 (618) 455-3219DAVID PARKER EAST JR HIGH SCHOOL P O BOX 157 SAINTE MARIE 62459 4  IL

12-040-0010-26-1002 (618) 783-3697TRAVIS WYATT WEST JR HIGH SCHOOL 10045 N 300TH ST WHEELER 62479 4  IL

12-040-0010-26-1003 (618) 783-8464CHRISTINE PROSEN NEWTON CENTRAL JR HIGH SCHOOL 101 MAXWELL ST NEWTON 62448 4  IL

12-040-0010-26-2002 (618) 783-8464CHRISTINE PROSEN NEWTON ELEM SCHOOL 101 MAXWELL ST NEWTON 62448 4  IL

12-040-0010-26-2004 (618) 455-3231J PATRICK STANLEY WILLOW HILL ELEM SCHOOL P O BOX 39 WILLOW HILL 62480 4  IL

12-040-0010-26-2005 (217) 683-2622TRAVIS WYATT GROVE ELEM SCHOOL 5251 E 1800TH AVE MONTROSE 62445 4  IL

12-040-0010-26-2008 (618) 793-2511J PATRICK STANLEY YALE ELEM SCHOOL 303 N RANGE YALE 62481 4  IL

12-040-0010-26-2009 (618) 793-2678NELSON WILLIAMS HIDALGO ELEM SCHOOL P O BOX 146 HIDALGO 62432 4  IL

12-040-0010-26-2010 (618) 793-2234NELSON WILLIAMS ROSE HILL ELEM SCHOOL 12135 E 1750TH AVE HIDALGO 62432 4 07/08/1996* IL

12-040-0010-26-2011 (618) 455-3423DAVID PARKER STE MARIE ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 157 SAINTE MARIE 62459 4  IL

12-040-001P-00 (618) 783-3057LARRY W MULVEY JASPER COUNTY JAIL 106 E MORGAN NEWTON 62448 5  IL

12-040-001X-10 (618) 783-3517ROBERT B KERANS ST THOMAS BOX 26 306 W JOURDAN NEWTON 62448 3  IL

12-040-002p-00 (618) 793-2014JUDY BUTLER HIGHER EXPECTATIONS INC 15980 E 1750TH AVE YALE 62481 5  IL

12-040-002Z-20 (618) 753-3349C WAYNE MILLER HERITAGE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 405 W END AVE NEWTON 62448 3 01/07/1991* IL

12-040-003Z-02 (618) 783-4036JAMES MCCOY CALVARY BAPTIST ACADEMY 405 WEST END AVE NEWTON 62448 3 01/24/1995* IL

12-051-0000-40-4000 (618) 544-8664RICHARD JOHNSON TWIN RIVERS REG VOC DELIVERY SYST 301 S CROSS RM 235 ROBINSON 62454 9  IL

12-051-001P-00  DR WENDELL TRENT LAWRENCE COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSP 2100 STATE ST LAWRENCEVILLE 62439 5  IL

12-051-001X-14 (618) 948-2700GENEVIEVE GOGNAT ST FRANCISVILLE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 5TH & ST JOHN ST ST FRANCISVILLE 62460 3  IL

12-051-002P-00 (618) 943-3347PAUL FISCUS UNITED METHODIST VILLAGE INC 1616 CEDAR ST LAWRENCEVILLE 62439 5  IL

12-051-003P-00 (618) 943-5421MACK SEED FIRST CHRISTIAN CHURCH DDC 1406 WALNUT ST LAWRENCEVILLE 62439 5  IL

12-051-004P-00  PAUL F SMITH LAWRENCE CO SEN CITIZENS COUNCIL 1433 JUDY AVE BRIDGEPORT 62417 5  IL

12-051-0100-26 (618) 945-2061DR PAUL W TOUGAW RED HILL C U SCHOOL DIST 10 1250 JUDY AVE BRIDGEPORT 62417 2  IL

12-051-0100-26-0001 (618) 945-8221ERIC S BAILEY RED HILL HIGH SCHOOL 908 CHURCH ST BRIDGEPORT 62417 4  IL

12-051-0100-26-2001 (618) 947-2204GARY A HUBER PETTY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL R R 2 BOX 227 SUMNER 62466 4  IL

12-051-0100-26-2005 (618) 945-5721LENN JAMERSON BRIDGEPORT GRADE SCHOOL 1300 N MAIN ST BRIDGEPORT 62417 4  IL

12-051-0100-26-2006 (618) 945-3501LENN JAMERSON SEED ELEM SCHOOL RUCKER BLDG RT 250 BRIDGEPORT 62417 4 07/01/1998* IL

12-051-0100-26-2008 (618) 936-2412GARY A HUBER SUMNER ATTENDANCE CENTER 110 W LOCUST ST SUMNER 62466 4  IL

12-051-0200-26 (618) 943-2326JEAN M CHROSTOSKI LAWRENCE CO C U DISTRICT 20 1802 CEDAR LAWRENCEVILLE 62439 2  IL

12-051-0200-26-0008 (618) 943-3389LINDA CRASKE LAWRENCEVILLE HIGH SCHOOL 503 8TH ST LAWRENCEVILLE 62439 4  IL

12-051-0200-26-1007 (618) 943-2327JOSEPH NOVSEK PARKVIEW JR HIGH SCHOOL 1802 CEDAR LAWRENCEVILLE 62439 4  IL

12-051-0200-26-2003 (618) 943-5190DAVID SUMMERS BROOKSIDE ELEM SCHOOL R R 3 BOX 216 LAWRENCEVILLE 62439 4  IL
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12-051-0200-26-2004 (618) 943-3111JUDITH PHIPPS ARLINGTON ELEM SCHOOL 1609 LEXINGTON AVE LAWRENCEVILLE 62439 4  IL

12-051-0200-26-2005 (618) 943-3113TONYA PAULEY CENTRAL ELEM SCHOOL 1307 11TH ST LAWRENCEVILLE 62439 4  IL

12-051-0200-26-2006 (618) 943-3112THOMAS J HARSTAD LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 1413 11TH ST LAWRENCEVILLE 62439 4  IL

12-051-0200-26-2009 (618) 948-2212JUDITH J PHIPPS ST FRANCISVILLE ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 328 ST FRANCISVILLE 62460 4 07/01/1998* IL

12-051-5000-51 (618) 943-3612ROBERT CRAFT AMBRAW VALLEY AREA VOCATIONAL CTR 714 10TH ST LAWRENCEVILLE 62439 5  IL

12-051-7510-51 (618) 943-3522FISCAL AGENT TWIN RIVERS REG DEL SYST-EFE 500 BOX 866 COURTHOUSE LAWRENCEVILLE 62439 5  IL

12-080-0000-00-9000 (618) 392-4631HON SAMUEL T WHITE CLAY/CWFORD/JSPER/LWRNCE/RHLAND 103 W MAIN ST OLNEY 62450 A 07/02/1998* IL

12-080-0010-26 (618) 395-2324JOHN M HILL EAST RICHLAND C U SCH DIST 1 1100 E LAUREL OLNEY 62450 2  IL

12-080-0010-26-0001 (618) 393-2191LARRY MILLER EAST RICHLAND HIGH SCHOOL 1200 E LAUREL OLNEY 62450 4  IL

12-080-0010-26-1002 (618) 395-4372GARY KALLENBACH EAST RICHLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL 1099 N VAN ST OLNEY 62450 4  IL

12-080-0010-26-2003 (618) 392-4241SUZANNE HAHN CENTRAL ELEM SCHOOL 200 W ELM ST OLNEY 62450 4 08/02/2000* IL

12-080-0010-26-2004 (618) 392-2021DOLORES MCNABB CHERRY ELEM SCHOOL 600 E CHERRY ST OLNEY 62450 4 08/02/2000* IL

12-080-0010-26-2005 (618) 392-4451JEAN AKRIGHT NORTH SILVER STREET ELEM SCHOOL 701 N SILVER ST OLNEY 62450 4 08/02/2000* IL

12-080-0010-26-2007 (618) 869-2430BUTCH LOCKLEY CLAREMONT ELEM SCHOOL 300 N ELM ST CLAREMONT 62421 4  IL

12-080-0010-26-2008 (618) 395-8540SUZANNE HAHN EAST RICHLAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1001 N HOLLY RD OLNEY 62450 4  IL

12-080-001P-00  EUGENE BAGLEY CHURCH OF GOD OF PROHPECY 1502 9TH ST LAWRENCEVILLE 62439 5  IL

12-080-001X-10 (618) 395-3081JOHN M STEPHENSON ST JOSEPH GRADE SCHOOL 520 E CHESTNUT ST OLNEY 62450 3  IL

12-080-0020-26 (618) 723-2334DALE MURBARGER WEST RICHLAND C U SCH DISTRICT 2 320 EAST NORTH AVE NOBLE 62868 2  IL

12-080-0020-26-0001 (618) 723-2335DICK STEINMAN WEST RICHLAND HIGH SCHOOL 320 E NORTH AVE NOBLE 62868 4  IL

12-080-0020-26-1002 (618) 723-2335DICK STEINMAN WEST RICHLAND JR HIGH SCHOOL 320 E NORTH AVE NOBLE 62868 4  IL

12-080-0020-26-2002 (618) 723-2415DON CARLYLE WEST RICHLAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 103 OAK NOBLE 62868 4  IL

12-080-002P-00 (618) 395-4643JERVALSE MCGLONE OLNEY COMM CHILD DEV CTR PO BOX 146 OLNEY 62450 5  IL

12-080-003P-00 (618) 395-7777BEVERLY V CLOW OLNEY CENTRAL COLLEGE R R 3 OLNEY 62450 5  IL

12-080-004P-00 (618) 392-3556LINDA BOOKWALTER STOPPING WOMEN ABUSE NOW INC BOX 176 OLNEY 62450 5  IL

12-080-004Z-27 (618) 395-2327GREGORY D EYER OLNEY CHRISTIAN FELLOWSHIP  INC P O BOX 727 R R 4 OLNEY 62450 3 01/13/1993* IL

12-080-005P-00  GARY W DOWTY RICHLAND COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE 211 W MARKET ST OLNEY 62450 5  IL

12-080-005X-11 (618) 723-2795LINDA BENNETT NOBLE ADVENTIST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1411 E US 50 NOBLE 62868 3 03/01/2001* IL

12-080-006P-00 (618) 395-8210ROXIE MINOR OLNEY CARE CENTER 410 E MACK AVE OLNEY 62450 5  IL

12-080-7490-51 (618) 392-4631FISCAL AGENT CLAY/JASPER/RCHLND/N WAYN-EFE490 600 S LOCUST FLORA 62839 5  IL

13-000-0000-00 (618) 594-2432GARRETT, DANNY L HON CLINTON/MARION/WASHINGTON ROE 930-B FAIRFAX ST CARLYLE 62231 1  IL

13-000-0000-00-9000 (618) 594-2432HON DANNY L GARRETT CLINTON/MARION/WASHINGTON ROE 930 B FAIRFAX STREET CARLYLE 62231 A  IL

13-000-0000-00-9201 (618) 548-3885DAVID I WILSON CLNTON/MRN/WSHNGTN TRUANT ALT SCH 200 EAST SCHWARTZ ST SALEM 62881 A 09/09/1998* IL

13-000-0000-00-9202 (618) 532-8465BILL WALTERS CENTRALIA ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL 223 N BROADWAY CENTRALIA 62801 A  IL

13-000-0000-00-9301 (618) 545-0126LILLIAM PHILLIPS SAFE SCHOOL PROGRAM  CENTRALIA 225 CHICAGO CENTRALIA 62801 A  IL

13-000-0000-00-9302 (618) 594-6003LILLIAN PHILLIPS SAFE SCHOOL PROGRAM  CARLYLE 1063 FAIRFAX CARLYLE 62231 A  IL

13-000-0000-00-9401 (618) 548-3885DAVID I WILSON CLNTON/MRN/WSHNGTN PRE-KIND PROG 200 EAST SCHWARTZ ST SALEM 62881 A  IL

13-000-0000-00-9402 (618) 548-3885DAVID I WILSON CLNTON/MRN/WSHNGTN EVEN START PRO 200 EAST SCHWARTZ ST SALEM 62881 A 07/28/1999* IL
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13-014-0010-26 (618) 594-8283RICHARD DEFAUW CARLYLE C U SCHOOL DISTRICT 1 1400 13TH ST CARLYLE 62231 2  IL

13-014-0010-26-0001 (618) 594-2453KEVIN MEYER CARLYLE HIGH SCHOOL 1461 12TH ST CARLYLE 62231 4  IL

13-014-0010-26-1001 (618) 594-8292JIM MCCLAREN CARLYLE JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 1631 12TH STREET CARLYLE 62231 4  IL

13-014-0010-26-2002 (618) 594-3766DON RAHM CARLYLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 951 6TH ST CARLYLE 62231 4  IL

13-014-0010-26-2003 (618) 594-3511JOYCE FRANCOIS ST MARY PUBLIC ELEM SCHOOL 1171 LIVINGSTON CARLYLE 62231 4  IL

13-014-001P-00  R CURTIS BALLENGER OKAW VALLEY COUNCIL BOY SCOUTS 1801 N 17TH ST BELLEVILLE 62223 5  IL

13-014-001Y-10 (618) 526-7216CURT L WINTER MATER DEI HIGH SCHOOL 900 N MATER DEI DR BREESE 62230 3  IL

13-014-002P-00  J RONALD HAWS CENTRALIA CORRECTIONAL CENTER P O BOX 1266 CENTRALIA 62801 5  IL

13-014-002X-10 (618) 227-8848MARIA GREGOV ST ANTHONY SCHOOL 2ND AND MADDUX BECKEMEYER 62219 3 11/14/1994* IL

13-014-0030-26 (618) 224-7583ROBERT A LEE WESCLIN C U SCHOOL DISTRICT 3 10003 STATE RT 160 S TRENTON 62293 2  IL

13-014-0030-26-0006 (618) 224-7341ROB LEE WESCLIN SR HIGH SCHOOL 10003 STATE RT 160 S TRENTON 62293 4  IL

13-014-0030-26-1001 (618) 224-7355BARBARA SHUTE WESCLIN JR HIGH SCHOOL 10003 STATE RT 160 S TRENTON 62293 4  IL

13-014-0030-26-2001 (618) 224-9411GARY BRINK TRENTON ELEM SCHOOL 308 N WASHINGTON ST TRENTON 62293 4  IL

13-014-0030-26-2002 (618) 224-9821GARY BRINK ST MARYS ELEM SCHOOL 313 S ADAMS ST TRENTON 62293 4  IL

13-014-0030-26-2004 (618) 588-3260MARK MCCLINTOCK ST GEORGE ELEM SCHOOL 317 E MAPLE ST NEW BADEN 62265 4  IL

13-014-0030-26-2005 (618) 588-3535MARK MCCLINTOCK NEW BADEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 700 MARILYN DR NEW BADEN 62265 4  IL

13-014-003P-00 (618) 533-1391FLOYD W NOLTE COMMUNITY RESOURCE CENTER 101 S LOCUST ST CENTRALIA 62801 5  IL

13-014-003X-10 (618) 526-4341ROBERT BIGHAM ST AUGUSTINE SCHOOL 260 S MAIN ST BREESE 62230 3 07/30/1990* IL

13-014-004P-00 (618) 594-2321LORANNA BENTLEY CLINTON COUNTY PROJECT 630 8TH ST CARLYLE 62231 5  IL

13-014-004X-10 (618) 526-4323TERRI VOSS ALL SAINTS ACADEMY 295 N CLINTON ST BREESE 62230 3  IL

13-014-005P-00 (618) 594-4555KENT NEWKIRK CLINTON COUNTY SHERIFFS DEPT 810 FRANKLIN CARLYLE 62231 5  IL

13-014-006P-00 (618) 526-2757HELEN ESSENPREIS LITTLE DARLINS LTD 182 S 4TH STREET BREESE 62230 5  IL

13-014-007P-00 (618) 594-3632ANNA LITTLE ROYAL LAKE IMPROVEMENT COMMITTEE 110 CHESTNUT ST CARLYLE 62231 5  IL

13-014-008X-06 (618) 495-2246DONALD WEIDNER TRINITY LUTHERAN SCHOOL PO BOX 200 HOFFMAN 62250 3  IL

13-014-009S-10 (618) 228-7841JULIE HUMMERT ST JUDE SCHOOL 2ND AND SPRING AVISTON 62216 3 01/09/1992* IL

13-014-010S-19 (618) 526-4706RONALD F MRISCIN CLINTON CO CTR DEV DISABILITY 532 N 1ST ST BREESE 62230 3 11/22/1991* IL

13-014-0120-04 (618) 526-7128DAVID TIMMERMANN BREESE SCHOOL DISTRICT 12 1100 N 7TH ST BREESE 62230 2  IL

13-014-0120-04-2001 (618) 526-7128DAVID TIMMERMANN BREESE ELEM SCHOOL 777 MEMORIAL DR BREESE 62230 4  IL

13-014-0120-04-2002 (618) 227-8242DEBORAH COBERT BECKEMEYER ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 307 BECKEMEYER 62219 4  IL

13-014-0210-02 (618) 228-7245BERNARD J FUEHNE AVISTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 21 PO BOX 96 AVISTON 62216 2  IL

13-014-0210-02-2001 (618) 228-7245BEN FUEHNE AVISTON ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 96 AVISTON 62216 4  IL

13-014-0460-02 (618) 532-3313BOB C WILSON WILLOW GROVE SCHOOL DISTRICT 46 815 W 7TH ST CENTRALIA 62801 2  IL

13-014-0460-02-2001 (618) 532-3313BOB C WILSON WILLOW GROVE ELEM SCHOOL 815 W 7TH ST CENTRALIA 62801 4  IL

13-014-0570-02 (618) 765-2164KAREN K ZELLMER BARTELSO SCHOOL DISTRICT 57 PO BOX 267 BARTELSO 62218 2  IL

13-014-0570-02-2001 (618) 765-2164KAREN K ZELLMER BARTELSO ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 267 BARTELSO 62218 4  IL

13-014-0600-02 (618) 523-4253ADMINISTRATOR GERMANTOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT 60 BX 400 401 WALNUT GERMANTOWN 62245 2  IL

13-014-0600-02-2001 (618) 523-4253JOHN RAYMER GERMANTOWN ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 400 GERMANTOWN 62245 4  IL
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13-014-0620-02 (618) 248-5188CATHERINE ANN BENNETT DAMIANSVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT 62 101 E MAIN ST DAMIANSVILLE 62215 2  IL

13-014-0620-02-2001 (618) 248-5188CATHERINE ANN BENNETT DAMIANSVILLE ELEM SCHOOL 101 E MAIN DAMIANSVILLE 62215 4  IL

13-014-0630-02 (618) 248-5146JO ROGER CAMPBELL ALBERS SCHOOL DISTRICT 63 PO BOX 104 ALBERS 62215 2  IL

13-014-0630-02-2001 (618) 248-5146JO ROGER CAMPBELL ALBERS ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 104 ALBERS 62215 4  IL

13-014-0710-16 (618) 526-4578JAMES A GROFF CENTRAL COMMUNITY H S DIST 71 7740 OLD US HWY 50 BREESE 62230 2  IL

13-014-0710-16-0001 (618) 526-4578B KENT JONES CENTRAL COMM HIGH SCHOOL 7740 OLD US HWY 50 BREESE 62230 4  IL

13-014-1415-02 (618) 526-7484DONNIE C OSTROM ST ROSE SCHOOL DISTRICT 14-15 18004 ST ROSE RD ST ROSE 62230 2  IL

13-014-1415-02-2001 (618) 526-7484DONNIE C OSTROM ST ROSE ELEM SCHOOL 18004 ST ROSE RD ST ROSE 62230 4  IL

13-014-1860-02 (618) 532-1826ALLAN J MCCARTHY NORTH WAMAC SCHOOL DISTRICT 186 1500 CASE ST CENTRALIA 62801 2  IL

13-014-1860-02-2001 (618) 532-1826ALLAN J MCCARTHY NORTH WAMAC GRADE SCHOOL 1500 CASE ST CENTRALIA 62801 4  IL

13-014-5010-51 (618) 532-1981ADMINISTRATOR KASKASKIA COLL DIST 501 27210 COLLETE CENTRALIA 62801 5  IL

13-058-0000-51 (618) 548-3885DAVID I WILSON CENTRALIA ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL 200 E SCHWARTZ SALEM 62881 5  IL

13-058-0000-00-9000 (618) 594-2432HON DANNY L GARRETT CLINTON/MARION/WASHINGTON ROE 930 B FAIRFAX STREET CARLYLE 62231 A 07/02/1998* IL

13-058-0000-00-9001 (618) 548-3885DAVID I WILSON CLNTON/MRN/WSHNGTN PRE-KIND PROG 200 EAST SCHWARTZ ST SALEM 62881 A 07/02/1998* IL

13-058-0000-00-9002 (618) 548-3885DAVID I WILSON CLNTON/MRN/WSHNGTN TRUANT ALT SCH 200 EAST SCHWARTZ ST SALEM 62881 A 07/02/1998* IL

13-058-0000-00-9003 (618) 548-3885DAVID I WILSON CLNTON/MRN/WSHNGTN EVEN START PRO 200 EAST SCHWARTZ ST SALEM 62881 A 07/02/1998* IL

13-058-0000-00-9004 (618) 533-9173DAVID I WILSON CENTRALIA ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL 223 N BROADWAY CENTRALIA 62801 A 07/02/1998* IL

13-058-0000-00-9005 (618) 532-9312LILLIAM PHILLIPS SAFE SCHOOL PROGRAM  CENTRALIA 1400 E MCCORD CENTRALIA 62801 A 07/02/1998* IL

13-058-0000-00-9006 (618) 594-6003LILLIAM PHILLIPS SAFE SCHOOL PROGRAM  CARLYLE 1063 FAIRFAX CARLYLE 62231 A 07/02/1998* IL

13-058-0010-03 (618) 532-7329GLEN BRYANT RACCOON CONS SCHOOL DIST 1 3601 STATE ROUTE 161 CENTRALIA 62801 2  IL

13-058-0010-03-2001 (618) 532-7329TAMMIE HENRY RACCOON CONS ELEM SCHOOL 3601 STATE ROUTE 161 CENTRALIA 62801 4  IL

13-058-001P-00 (618) 532-1811JACK R MANN WARREN G MURRAY DEVELOPMENT CTR 1535 W MCCORD CENTRALIA 62801 5  IL

13-058-0020-03 (618) 822-6234HAROLD CARPENTER KELL CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL DIST 2 PO BOX 9 KELL 62853 2  IL

13-058-0020-03-2001 (618) 822-6234HAROLD CARPENTER KELL CONS ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 9 207 JOHNSON KELL 62853 4  IL

13-058-002P-00 (618) 532-4311CHARLES BOIEN HUDELSON BAPTIST CHILDRENS HOME PO BOX 548 CENTRALIA 62801 5  IL

13-058-002X-10 (618) 532-3473S JACKLYN PRITCHARD ST MARY SCHOOL 424 E BROADWAY CENTRALIA 62801 3  IL

13-058-003P-00  RITA ARMBRUST BRYAN MANOR ICF-DD R R 4 BOX 728 SALEM 62881 5  IL

13-058-004P-00  SUSAN BRINKMEYER KASKASKIA WORKSHOP INC PO BOX 1946 CENTRALIA 62801 5  IL

13-058-004X-06 (618) 532-5434DAVE KLEIN TRINITY LUTHERAN SCHOOL 203 S PLEASANT ST CENTRALIA 62801 3  IL

13-058-005P-00 (618) 548-3194LINDA MARCOOT PUBLIC HOSPITAL OF SALEM 1201 RICKER DRIVE SALEM 62881 5  IL

13-058-006P-00  S M CLARETTE ST MARYS HOSPITAL 400 N PLEASANT AVE CENTRALIA 62801 5  IL

13-058-0070-04 (618) 323-6233DAVID L HOCK IUKA COMM CONS SCHOOL DIST 7 PO BOX 68 IUKA 62849 2  IL

13-058-0070-04-2001 (618) 323-6233WAYNE BASS IUKA COMM CONS SCHOOL PO BOX 68 IUKA 62849 4  IL

13-058-007P-00 (618) 532-7388RUSSELL ROSE BCMW COMMUNITY SERVICES 909 E REXFORD ST CENTRALIA 62801 5  IL

13-058-008P-00 (618) 533-5437BUD KLOCKENGA GREENVIEW CHRISTIAN D C 12 GREENVIEW CHR RD CENTRALIA 62801 5  IL

13-058-009P-00 (618) 548-2141CLAUDE B WILLIAMS MARION COUNTY JAIL P O BOX 1245 SALEM 62881 5  IL

13-058-0100-04 (618) 548-2416STEVEN W LAUR SELMAVILLE C C SCH DIST 10 2100 W MAIN ST SALEM 62881 2  IL
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13-058-0100-04-1001 (618) 548-0806EARL R SULLENS SELMAVILLE SOUTH ELEM SCHOOL 3185 SELMAVILLE ROAD SALEM 62881 4  IL

13-058-0100-04-2001 (618) 548-2416STEVEN W LAUR SELMAVILLE NORTH ELEM SCHOOL 2100 WEST MAIN ST SALEM 62881 4  IL

13-058-0100-04-2002 (618) 548-0806EARL SULLENS SELMAVILLE SOUTH ELEM SCHOOL 3185 SELMAVILLE ROAD SALEM 62881 4 01/31/1995* IL

13-058-010X-10 (618) 548-3492SR RUTH CHAUSSE ST THERESA 190 N OHIO AVE SALEM 62881 3  IL

13-058-011P-00 (618) 548-5775BARNEY BRUCE MARION CO CHILD DEVELOPMENT CORP 400 S PRUYN ST SALEM 62881 5  IL

13-058-011X-14 (618) 533-6910MICHAEL D BUNDY NEW HORIZON CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 12 GREENVIEW CHURCH CENTRALIA 62801 3  IL

13-058-012P-00 (618) 547-3360NANCY BEARD KINMUNDY KINDER KARE 211 E FIFTH STREET KINMUNDY 62854 5  IL

13-058-013P-00 (618) 532-0941RUBY PERNOT LITTLE PEOPLE LEARNING CENTER PO BOX 433 CENTRALIA 62801 5  IL

13-058-014P-00 (618) 247-3343DAVID A NORTON JR THE CHILDRENS ACTIVITY CENTER JCT 50 & 51 BOX 503 SANDOVAL 62882 5  IL

13-058-015P-00 (618) 548-4561TIFFANY POWERS PENTA GROUP INC P O BOX 1205 RT 37 N SALEM 62881 5  IL

13-058-016P-00 (618) 548-0309ANGELA SIMMONS MARION COUNTY HORIZON CENTER P O BOX 745 SALEM 62881 5  IL

13-058-017P-00 (618) 325-3535MARK MCCOLLOUGH ADULT COMPREHENSIVE HUMAN SERV P O BOX 1245 CENTRALIA 62801 5  IL

13-058-018P-00 (618) 532-2114RICK NUXOLL CENTRAL CITY BAPTIST CHURCH 304 S BROADWAY CENTRALIA 62801 5  IL

13-058-019P-00 (618) 548-4432MARILYN SHETLEY KK CENTERS INC 24 SALEM BUS CTR SO SALEM 62881 5  IL

13-058-020P-00 (618) 547-3238JANICE EISCHENS RAINBOWS END PRESCHOOL & DC CTR 211 E FIFTH STREET KINMUNDY 62854 5  IL

13-058-021P-00 (618) 548-9031DELANA KAYE ROBBINS THE LITTLE ROBBINS NEST 631 S BROADWY BX503B SALEM 62881 5  IL

13-058-022P-00 (618) 533-1660LETICIA COLEMAN GOLDEN APPLE DAY CARE PO BOX 1501 CENTRALIA 62801 5  IL

13-058-023P-00 (618) 532-6530MONETA WILLIAMS RICKS CHAPEL CHURCH 436 N POPLAS CENTRALIA 62801 5  IL

13-058-024P-00 (618) 943-5326D MARIE GOFF CRAWALA VIP COMM SERV DIV PO BOX 191 SALEM 62881 5  IL

13-058-025P-00 (618) 533-6947MONETA WILLIAMS CENTRALIA YOUTH AND FAMILY PROG PO BOX 967 CENTRALIA 62801 5  IL

13-058-026P-00 (618) 532-3223KATHERINE MULVIN CENTRALIA MARYS HOUSE LTD PO BOX 119 CENTRALIA 62801 5  IL

13-058-1000-26 (618) 432-5440NORMA BORGMANN PATOKA COMM UNIT SCH DIST 100 1220 KINOKA ROAD PATOKA 62875 2  IL

13-058-1000-26-0002 (618) 432-5440TOM TURNER PATOKA SR HIGH SCHOOL 1220 KINOKA ROAD PATOKA 62875 4  IL

13-058-1000-26-1001 (618) 432-5200TOM TURNER PATOKA JR HIGH SCHOOL 1220 KINOKA ROAD PATOKA 62875 4  IL

13-058-1000-26-2001 (618) 432-5200TOM TURNER PATOKA ELEM SCHOOL 1220 KINOKA ROAD PATOKA 62875 4  IL

13-058-1110-02 (618) 548-7700GARY NIEHAUS SALEM SCHOOL DIST 111 315 S MAPLE ST SALEM 62881 2  IL

13-058-1110-02-1002 (618) 548-7704BARNEY BRUCE SALEM FRANKLIN PARK SCHOOL 1325 N FRANKLIN ST SALEM 62881 4 12/23/1991* IL

13-058-1110-02-2002 (618) 548-7701LYNN STRACK CENTRAL ELEM SCHOOL 315 S MAPLE ST SALEM 62881 4  IL

13-058-1110-02-2004 (618) 548-7702GARY C NIEHAUS HAWTHORN ELEM SCHOOL 1300 HAWTHORN RD SALEM 62881 4  IL

13-058-1110-02-2005 (618) 548-7704DAVID R CONKLIN SALEM FRANKLIN PARK SCHOOL 1325 N FRANKLIN ST SALEM 62881 4  IL

13-058-1220-02 (618) 775-8266MARK CARTWRIGHT ODIN SCHOOL DIST 122 PO BOX 250 ODIN 62870 2  IL

13-058-1220-02-2001 (618) 775-8266ROBIN BROOKS ODIN ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 250 ODIN 62870 4  IL

13-058-1330-02 (618) 532-9521GEORGE LEWIS CENTRAL CITY SCHOOL DIST 133 129 DOUGLAS ST CENTRALIA 62801 2  IL

13-058-1330-02-2001 (618) 532-9521GEORGE C LEWIS CENTRAL CITY ELEM SCHOOL 129 DOUGLAS ST CENTRALIA 62801 4  IL

13-058-1350-02 (618) 532-1907DAN GRIFFIN CENTRALIA SCHOOL DIST 135 400 S ELM ST CENTRALIA 62801 2  IL

13-058-1350-02-1001 (618) 533-7130DONALD BRETSCH CENTRALIA JR HIGH SCHOOL 900 S PINE ST CENTRALIA 62801 4  IL

13-058-1350-02-2001 (618) 533-7125KENNETH SPICER BRONSON ELEM SCHOOL 226 CHICAGO AVE CENTRALIA 62801 4 07/16/1999* IL
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13-058-1350-02-2003 (618) 533-7133MARY ROBERTS FIELD KINDERGARTEN CENTER 1101 S LOCUST ST CENTRALIA 62801 4  IL

13-058-1350-02-2005 (618) 533-7120TOM HAWKINS IRVING ELEM SCHOOL 200 S PINE ST CENTRALIA 62801 4  IL

13-058-1350-02-2006 (618) 533-7145KENNETH E SPICER JORDAN ELEM SCHOOL 311 AIRPORT ROAD CENTRALIA 62801 4  IL

13-058-1350-02-2007 (618) 533-7135THOMAS HAWKINS LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 501 N ELM ST CENTRALIA 62801 4  IL

13-058-1350-02-2008 (618) 533-7140DR JACK DIBEE SCHILLER ELEM SCHOOL 800 W 4TH ST CENTRALIA 62801 4  IL

13-058-1350-02-3001 (618) 533-7122DAN GRIFFIN CENTRALIA PRE-KINDERGARTEN CTR 422 SOUTH ELM ST CENTRALIA 62801 4  IL

13-058-2000-17 (618) 532-7391EDGAR A COLLER CENTRALIA H S DIST 200 1000 E 3RD ST CENTRALIA 62801 2  IL

13-058-2000-17-0001 (618) 532-7391VIRGIL R MOORE CENTRALIA HIGH SCHOOL 1000 E 3RD ST CENTRALIA 62801 4  IL

13-058-4010-26 (618) 547-3414DR DAN HOEINGHAUS SOUTH CENTRAL COMM UNIT DIST 401 PO BOX 189 KINMUNDY 62854 2  IL

13-058-4010-26-0001 (618) 245-3363LINDELL J ROBERTS SOUTH CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL RR 2 BOX 9-1 FARINA 62838 4  IL

13-058-4010-26-1001 (618) 547-7734MICHAEL GUTHRIE SOUTH CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL PO BOX 189 KINMUNDY 62854 4  IL

13-058-4010-26-2002 (618) 547-7696RICK SMITH SOUTH CENTRAL ELEMENTARY-KINMUNDY810 E FIRST  BOX 59 KINMUNDY 62854 4  IL

13-058-4010-26-2003 (618) 245-6112RICK SMITH SOUTH CENTRAL ELEMENTARY-FARINA RR 1  BOX 35-3 FARINA 62838 4  IL

13-058-5010-26 (618) 247-3233DR H DWAIN BALDRIDGE SANDOVAL C U SCHOOL DIST 501 859 W MISSOURI AVE SANDOVAL 62882 2  IL

13-058-5010-26-0001 (618) 247-3361CRAIG KUJAWA SANDOVAL SR HIGH SCHOOL 859 W MISSOURI AVE SANDOVAL 62882 4  IL

13-058-5010-26-1002 (618) 247-3361CRAIG KUJAWA SANDOVAL JR HIGH SCHOOL 859 W MISSOURI AVE SANDOVAL 62882 4  IL

13-058-5010-26-2002 (618) 247-3450MATTHEW T RENAUD SANDOVAL ELEM SCHOOL 300 PERRY AVENUE SANDOVAL 62882 4  IL

13-058-6000-16 (618) 548-0727CLIFF COBERT SALEM COMM H S DIST 600 1200 N BROADWAY SALEM 62881 2  IL

13-058-6000-16-0001 (618) 548-0727JOHN D CAVALETTO SALEM COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL 1200 N BROADWAY SALEM 62881 4  IL

13-058-7000-16 (618) 775-8266MARK CARTWRIGHT ODIN COMM H S DIST 700 PO BOX 250 ODIN 62870 2  IL

13-058-7000-16-0001 (618) 775-8266ROBIN BROOKS ODIN HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 250 ODIN 62870 4  IL

13-058-7500-51 (618) 548-1073FISCAL AGENT MARION/CLNTN/WASHNTN COS-EFE 495 200 E SCHWARTZ ST SALEM 62881 5  IL

13-058-8010-60-6000 (618) 532-4721KEVIN RENCH KASKASKIA SPEC EDUC DISTRICT 224 S LOCUST ST CENTRALIA 62801 6  IL

13-058-8010-60-6002 (618) 493-9019SUSAN QUICK HOYLETON EDUCATION CENTER 350 N MAIN HOYLETON 62803 7  IL

13-058-8010-60-6003 (618) 532-9312TRAVIS CAMERON HUDELSON EDUCATION CENTER PO BOX 548 CENTRALIA 62801 7  IL

13-058-8010-60-6004 (618) 532-0005SANDY CAIN/KATHY FINNEY KASKASKIA EDUCATION CENTER 1535 W MCCORD  ELM CENTRALIA 62801 7  IL

13-058-8010-60-6005 (618) 545-0126KIM VOSS BRONSON CENTER 226 CHICAGO AVE CENTRALIA 62801 7  IL

13-095-0010-04 (618) 329-5292JOHN HOSTERT OAKDALE C C SCHOOL DISTRICT 1 280 EAST MAIN ST OAKDALE 62268 2  IL

13-095-0010-04-2001 (618) 329-5292JOHN HOSTERT OAKDALE GRADE SCHOOL 280 EAST MAIN ST OAKDALE 62268 4  IL

13-095-001P-00 (618) 787-2202PRISCILLA JOHNSON UNITED CHURCH OF CHRIST 2651 QUARRY ROAD DUBOIS 62831 5  IL

13-095-001X-06 (618) 243-6142ERIC KLECKNER IMMANUEL LUTHERAN 606 S HANOVER OKAWVILLE 62271 3  IL

13-095-003P-00  MICHAEL P ELLERMANN WASHINGTON COUNTY HOSPITAL 705 S GRAND STREET NASHVILLE 62263 5  IL

13-095-003X-10 (618) 787-2772CHARLOTTE PESTKA ST CHARLES BOX 128 DUBOIS 62831 3 01/25/1999* IL

13-095-004P-00  LINDA SCHINDELAR WASHINGTON CO VOC WORKSHOP BX 273 HOLZHAUER DR NASHVILLE 62263 5  IL

13-095-005P-00 (618) 243-5998CHARLES MEIER SR CITIZENS MULTI-PURPOSE CENTER BX 369 2ND & NASHVLE OKAWVILLE 62271 5  IL

13-095-005X-10 (618) 485-6461RAYMOND ALBU ST MICHAEL PO BOX 15 RADOM 62876 3  IL

13-095-006P-00 (618) 493-7382DR PAUL SCHIPPEL HOYLETON YOUTH & FAMILY SERVICE P O BOX 218 HOYLETON 62803 5  IL
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13-095-006X-06 (618) 493-7754CHARLES GIFFORD TRINITY LUTHERAN PO BOX 57, 155N MAIN HOYLETON 62803 3  IL

13-095-007P-00 (618) 327-8273JERRY BORRENPOHL WASHINGTON COUNTY SHERRIFFS DEPT 245 N KASKASKIA NASHVILLE 62263 5  IL

13-095-008P-00 (618) 243-6161KEITH WEINSTROER RAINBOW CARE CTR INC 605 N FRONT STREET OKAWVILLE 62271 5  IL

13-095-008X-10 (618) 327-8741LAURIE KLOSTERMANN ST ANN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 675 SO MILL ST NASHVILLE 62263 3  IL

13-095-009X-06 (618) 327-8561RONALD H FRIEDRICH TRINITY-ST JOHN LUTHERAN 680 W WALNUT ST NASHVILLE 62263 3  IL

13-095-0100-26 (618) 243-6454DR DENNIS FANCHER WEST WASHINGTON CO C U DIST 10 PO BOX 27 OKAWVILLE 62271 2  IL

13-095-0100-26-0001 (618) 243-5201DONNA CRUNDWELL OKAWVILLE JR/SR HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 127 OKAWVILLE 62271 4  IL

13-095-0100-26-2002 (618) 824-6210SANDRA JOUGLARD JOHANNISBURG GRADE SCHOOL 8955 COUNTY HWY 12 VENEDY 62214 4  IL

13-095-0100-26-2003 (618) 243-6157LOUIS OBERNUEFEMANN OKAWVILLE GRADE SCHOOL PO BOX 46 OKAWVILLE 62271 4  IL

13-095-0110-04 (618) 249-6439JAMES T JENKINS IRVINGTON C C SCH DISTRICT 11 PO BOX 130 IRVINGTON 62848 2  IL

13-095-0110-04-2001 (618) 249-6439JAMES T JENKINS IRVINGTON ELEM SCHOOL P O BOX 130 IRVINGTON 62848 4  IL

13-095-0150-04 (618) 485-6611ADMINISTRATOR ASHLEY C C SCH DISTRICT 15 PO BOX 315 ASHLEY 62808 2  IL

13-095-0150-04-2001 (618) 485-6611ROBERT S DANNER ASHLEY COM CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL PO BOX 315 ASHLEY 62808 4  IL

13-095-0290-03 (618) 493-7787PAULA HARLAN HOYLETON CONS SCH DISTRICT 29 520 NORTH MAIN HOYLETON 62803 2  IL

13-095-0290-03-2001 (618) 493-7787PAULA HARLAN HOYLETON CONS ELEM SCHOOL 520 N MAIN HOYLETON 62803 4  IL

13-095-0490-04 (618) 327-3055THOMAS J DAHNCKE NASHVILLE C C SCH DISTRICT 49 750 E GORMAN NASHVILLE 62263 2  IL

13-095-0490-04-1001 (618) 327-3055DONALD L MILLER NASHVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL 750 E GORMAN NASHVILLE 62263 4 01/28/1999* IL

13-095-0490-04-2001 (618) 327-4304DONALD L MILLER NASHVILLE GRADE SCH/PRIMARY BLDG 455 S WASHINGTON ST NASHVILLE 62263 4  IL

13-095-0490-04-2002 (618) 327-3055DONALD L MILLER NASHVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL 750 E GORMAN NASHVILLE 62263 4  IL

13-095-0990-16 (618) 327-8286JAMES KENNETH HILL NASHVILLE COMM H S DISTRICT 99 1300 S MILL ST NASHVILLE 62263 2  IL

13-095-0990-16-0001 (618) 327-8286DOUG ASCHERMANN NASHVILLE COMM HIGH SCHOOL 1300 S MILL ST NASHVILLE 62263 4  IL

14-000-0000-00 (708) 865-9330KACZANOWSKI, JOSEPH F COOK ROE 10110 GLADSTONE WESTCHESTER 60154 1  IL

14-016-001P-00 (312) 751-8200RONALD HUNTER ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO 5150 NORTHWEST HWY CHICAGO 60630 5  IL

14-016-001X-06 (708) 385-4700HONORE PIERCE FIRST LUTHERAN PRESCHOOL GROVE AND ANN STS BLUE ISLAND 60406 3  IL

14-016-002P-00 (773) 487-0227CLOYD NORWOOD EZZARD CHARLES SCHOOL 7946 S ASHLAND AVE CHICAGO 60620 5  IL

14-016-002Z-01 (312) 422-0026LINDA JONES BEN FRANKLIN ACADEMY 9W WASHINGTON STE461 CHICAGO 60602 3 03/04/1997* IL

14-016-003P-00 (312) 738-7560STANLEY CMIEL MISSION OF OUR LADY OF MERCY 1140 W JACKSON BLVD CHICAGO 60607 5  IL

14-016-003Y-10 (773) 224-9600PETER W DOYLE LEO HIGH SCHOOL 7901 S SANGAMON ST CHICAGO 60620 3  IL

14-016-004P-00 (708) 532-1600NANCY L VONESH ZION LUTHERAN PRE-KINDER 17100 69TH AVE TINLEY PARK 60477 5  IL

14-016-004X-01 (312) 266-3381PAUL R STOCKHAMMER CATHERINE COOK SCHOOL 226 W SCHILLER AVE CHICAGO 60610 3  IL

14-016-005P-00 (708) 388-4283ALAN JOHNSTON ST STEPHEN LUTHERAN KDG 14700 KILDARE MIDLOTHIAN 60445 5  IL

14-016-005Y-10 (773) 282-8844JOSEPH G SCHMIDT ST PATRICK HIGH SCHOOL 5900 W BELMONT AVE CHICAGO 60634 3  IL

14-016-006P-00 (847) 675-4141ADMINISTRATOR NILES TWP JEWISH CONG 4500 DEMPSTER ST SKOKIE 60076 5  IL

14-016-006Z-01 (773) 928-2246JUANITA E HASKINS ROSELAND/ENGLEWOOD ED CENTER 11606 S ABERDEEN AVE CHICAGO 60621 3 03/25/1991* IL

14-016-007P-00 (773) 525-6588GRETCHEN COFFMAN MELROSE CO-OP NURSERY 524 W MELROSE ST CHICAGO 60657 5  IL

14-016-007Y-03 (708) 388-7650LARRY BOLT CHICAGO CHRISTIAN HIGH 12001 S OAK PARK AVE PALOS HEIGHTS 60463 3  IL

14-016-008P-00 (773) 955-5016CAROL A HEMPHILL HEALTHY START 6737 S RIDGELAND CHICAGO 60649 5  IL
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14-016-008Z-01 (847) 446-0674TOM DOAR III NORTH SHORE COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL 310 GREEN BAY RD WINNETKA 60093 3  IL

14-016-009P-00 (847) 297-2006MARJORIE E BAKER EARLY CHILDHOOD CENTER 8800 W BALLARD RD DES PLAINES 60016 5  IL

14-016-010P-00  SUE PETERSON CAMP SEGUIN SERVICES INC 3145 S 55TH AVE CICERO 60650 5  IL

14-016-011P-00  DAVID WHITTAKER CHICAGO AREA PROJECT 200 S MICHIGAN #1400 CHICAGO 60604 5  IL

14-016-011X-14 (773) 764-2228LINDA M BALLAS GOOD NEWS EDUCATIONAL WORKSHOP 7649 N PAULINA ST CHICAGO 60626 3 12/07/1995* IL

14-016-012P-00 (312) 559-0990ROBERT T FREES CHICAGO AREA COUNCIL BSA 1218 W ADAMS CHICAGO 60607 5  IL

14-016-012Y-10 (773) 445-2300KATHLEEN B HEALY LONGWOOD ACADEMY 1309 W 95TH ST CHICAGO 60643 3 07/02/1999* IL

14-016-013P-00 (708) 849-5895JAMES OGDEN HANDY CAMP ASSOCIATION P O BOX 1592 HOMEWOOD 60430 5  IL

14-016-014P-00 (312) 294-4776EDMUND L KELLY CHICAGO PK DISTRICT 425 E MCFETRIDGE DR CHICAGO 60605 5  IL

14-016-014X-01 (773) 684-6007JACQUELINE D LOVE RONALD HARMON BROWN ACADEMY 5842 S HARPER AVENUE CHICAGO 60637 3 02/14/1997* IL

14-016-0150-04 (847) 963-3000DR JOHN G CONYERS PALATINE C C SCHOOL DIST 15 580 N FIRST BANK DR PALATINE 60067 2  IL

14-016-0150-04-1011 (847) 963-7600CHERYL QUINN PLUM GROVE JR HIGH SCHOOL 2600 PLUM GROVE RD ROLLING MEADOWS 60008 4  IL

14-016-0150-04-1014 (847) 963-7800BARBARA KARLL CARL SANDBURG JR HIGH SCHOOL 2600 MARTIN LN ROLLING MEADOWS 60008 4  IL

14-016-0150-04-1016 (847) 934-2863JOHN L MYERS WINSTON CAMPUS 900 E PALATINE RD PALATINE 60067 4 11/07/1996* IL

14-016-0150-04-1018 (847) 963-3700DR MARY ANN ROSS WALTER R SUNDLING JR HIGH SCH 1100 N SMITH RD PALATINE 60067 4  IL

14-016-0150-04-2001 (847) 963-5000CHARLES ACCARDI JANE ADDAMS ELEM SCHOOL 1020 SAYLES DR PALATINE 60067 4  IL

14-016-0150-04-2003 (847) 963-5100KEVIN JAUCH CENTRAL ROAD ELEM SCHOOL 3800 W CENTRAL RD ROLLING MEADOWS 60008 4  IL

14-016-0150-04-2004 (847) 963-5500DIANE CODY MARION JORDAN ELEM SCHOOL 100 N HARRISON ST PALATINE 60067 4  IL

14-016-0150-04-2005 (847) 963-5200THOMAS ROSS KIMBALL HILL ELEM SCHOOL 2905 MEADOW DR ROLLING MEADOWS 60008 4  IL

14-016-0150-04-2006 (847) 963-5300DAVID CORBETT HUNTING RIDGE ELEM SCHOOL 1105 W ILLINOIS AVE PALATINE 60067 4  IL

14-016-0150-04-2007 (847) 963-5600MARY SZUCH LAKE LOUISE ELEM SCHOOL 500 N. JONATHAN DR PALATINE 60067 4  IL

14-016-0150-04-2008 (847) 963-5700VICTORIA KIVIRANTA LINCOLN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1021 RIDGEWOOD LN PALATINE 60067 4  IL

14-016-0150-04-2009 (847) 963-5800GUY HERRMANN STUART R PADDOCK ELEM SCHOOL 225 W WASHINGTON CT PALATINE 60067 4  IL

14-016-0150-04-2010 (847) 963-5900EDWARD NELSON PLEASANT HILL ELEM SCHOOL 434 W ILLINOIS AVE PALATINE 60067 4  IL

14-016-0150-04-2013 (847) 963-7000MICHAEL CARMODY GRAY M SANBORN ELEM SCHOOL 101 N OAK ST PALATINE 60067 4  IL

14-016-0150-04-2015 (847) 963-7100DR GRETCHEN LUDWIG VIRGINIA LAKE ELEM SCHOOL 925 N GLENN DRIVE PALATINE 60067 4  IL

14-016-0150-04-2018 (847) 963-7300TONI KAPPEL WILLOW BEND ELEM SCHOOL 4700 BARKER AVE ROLLING MEADOWS 60008 4  IL

14-016-0150-04-2019 (847) 963-7400JOHN L MYERS WINSTON CAMPUS 900 E PALATINE RD PALATINE 60067 4  IL

14-016-0150-04-2020 (847) 963-5400DR NANCY CHALEX THOMAS JEFFERSON ELEM SCHOOL 3805 WINSTON DR HOFFMAN ESTATES 60195 4  IL

14-016-0150-04-2021 (847) 253-1251CHERYL QUINN THE LEARNING ACADEMY 2800 W CENTRAL RD ROLLING MEADOWS 60008 4 12/12/1995* IL

14-016-0150-04-2023 (847) 963-7200KAREN HINDMAN FRANK C WHITELEY ELEM SCHOOL 4335 HAMAN HOFFMAN ESTATES 60195 4  IL

14-016-0150-04-3001 (847) 963-3400DEBORAH ZECH THE LEARNING ACADEMY 2800 W CENTRAL ROAD ROLLING MEADOWS 60008 4  IL

14-016-0150-04-3002 (847) 963-3500MILLIE BRAVO NEWCOMERS INTERIM SERVICE CTR 2720 KIRCHOFF RD ROLLING MEADOWS 60008 4  IL

14-016-015P-00 (312) 726-8891CANDY NEUMANN JEWISH COUNCIL FOR YTH SERVICES 25 E WASHINGTON ST CHICAGO 60602 5  IL

14-016-016P-00 (708) 450-3500REV CLAUDE PORTER P L C C A 501 W WASHINGTON 950 MAYWOOD 60153 5  IL

14-016-016Y-01 (773) 277-0400SIMONE PEER LATINO YOUTH ALTERNATIVE H S 2200 S MARSHALL BLVD CHICAGO 60623 3  IL

14-016-017P-00 (847) 635-4600DAVID A HELMS EDISON PARK HOME 1800 CANFIELD RD PARK RIDGE 60068 5  IL
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14-016-017Y-10 (773) 779-3410JAMES P ANTOS BROTHER RICE HIGH SCHOOL 10001 S PULASKI RD CHICAGO 60655 3  IL

14-016-018P-00 (847) 824-6126REV JOHN P SMYTH MARYVILLE ACADEMY 1150 N RIVER RD DES PLAINES 60016 5  IL

14-016-018X-01 (773) 568-1111BARBARA DAVENPORT PARK VERNON ACADEMY 337 E 107TH ST CHICAGO 60628 3  IL

14-016-019P-00 (847) 359-5600NAJEH CHALACHE CAMELOT CARE CENTER 1502 W NORTHWEST HWY PALATINE 60067 5  IL

14-016-019Y-10 (312) 642-8965JOHN W CALLUM CATHEDRAL HIGH SCHOOL 751 N STATE ST CHICAGO 60610 3 08/19/1994* IL

14-016-020P-00 (847) 866-9554DR ALFRED MARX EVANSTON CHILD CENTER 826 RIDGE AVE EVANSTON 60202 5  IL

14-016-020Y-08 (773) 281-3065DEBORAH E BAYLY LAKE VIEW ACADEMY 716 W ADDISON ST CHICAGO 60613 3  IL

14-016-0210-04 (847) 537-8270DR LLOYD DESCARPENTRIE WHEELING C C SCHOOL DIST 21 999 W DUNDEE RD WHEELING 60090 2  IL

14-016-0210-04-1002 (847) 520-2750KATHRYN SCHOENWETTER COOPER MIDDLE SCHOOL 1050 PLUM GROVE CRLE BUFFALO GROVE 60089 4  IL

14-016-0210-04-1006 (847) 520-2790THOMAS TORCHELDO OLIVER W HOLMES MIDDLE SCHOOL 221 S WOLF RD WHEELING 60090 4  IL

14-016-0210-04-1007 (847) 520-2745CHRISTOPHER  WILLEFORD JACK LONDON MIDDLE SCHOOL 1001 W DUNDEE ROAD WHEELING 60090 4  IL

14-016-0210-04-2003 (847) 520-2780BETH LEHMAN EUGENE FIELD ELEM SCHOOL 51 ST ARMAND LN WHEELING 60090 4  IL

14-016-0210-04-2004 (847) 803-4815GREGG CROCKER ROBERT FROST ELEM SCHOOL 1805 ASPEN DR MOUNT PROSPECT 60056 4  IL

14-016-0210-04-2007 (847) 520-2760KIM ZINMAN JOYCE KILMER ELEM SCHOOL 655 GOLFVIEW TER BUFFALO GROVE 60089 4  IL

14-016-0210-04-2009 (847) 520-2755DEBRA SERBIN HENRY W LONGFELLOW ELEM SCHOOL 501 S ARLINGTON HTS BUFFALO GROVE 60089 4  IL

14-016-0210-04-2010 (847) 670-3200PAM LINDBERG EDGAR A POE ELEM SCHOOL 2800 N HIGHLAND AVE ARLINGTON HEIGHTS 60004 4  IL

14-016-0210-04-2011 (847) 670-3400EDWARD SEARING J W RILEY ELEM SCHOOL 1209 E BURR OAK DR ARLINGTON HEIGHTS 60004 4  IL

14-016-0210-04-2013 (847) 520-2775JOHN PATTI BOOTH TARKINGTON ELEM SCHOOL 310 SCOTT ST WHEELING 60090 4  IL

14-016-0210-04-2014 (847) 520-2785GWEN GAGE MARK TWAIN ELEM SCHOOL 515 E MERLE LN WHEELING 60090 4  IL

14-016-0210-04-2015 (847) 520-2795RALPH COOK WALT WHITMAN ELEM SCHOOL 133 S WILLE AVE WHEELING 60090 4  IL

14-016-021P-00 (630) 282-7800STEPHEN BUDDE FOX HILL GROUP HOME 560 W GALENA BLVD AURORA 60506 5  IL

14-016-022P-00 (312) 424-0200ROBERTA BOTTOM CHILDRENS HOME AND AID SOCIETY 125 S WACKER 14 FLR CHICAGO 60606 5  IL

14-016-022Y-05 (773) 973-1450RABBI LEONARD MATANKY IDA CROWN JEWISH ACADEMY 2828 W PRATT BLVD CHICAGO 60645 3  IL

14-016-0230-02 (847) 870-3850DR RONALD R BEARWALD PROSPECT HEIGHTS SCHOOL DIST 23 700 N SCHOENBECK RD PROSPECT HEIGHTS 60070 2  IL

14-016-0230-02-1002 (847) 870-3880DR ROBERT DIVIRGILIO MACARTHUR MIDDLE SCHOOL 700 N SCHOENBECK RD PROSPECT HEIGHTS 60070 4  IL

14-016-0230-02-2001 (847) 870-3875ROBERT MARSHALL DWIGHT D EISENHOWER ELEM SCHOOL 700 SCHOENBECK RD PROSPECT HEIGHTS 60070 4  IL

14-016-0230-02-2004 (847) 870-3868SHARON WARNER BETSY ROSS ELEM SCHOOL 700 N SCHOENBECK RD PROSPECT HEIGHTS 60070 4  IL

14-016-0230-02-2005 (847) 870-3865BETSY MUIR ANNE SULLIVAN ELEM SCHOOL 700 N SCHOENBECK RD PROSPECT HEIGHTS 60070 4  IL

14-016-023P-00 (773) 588-0180THOMAS VANDENBERK UHLICH CHILDRENS HOME 3737 N MOZART ST CHICAGO 60618 5  IL

14-016-023Z-11 (630) 323-9211JOHN YOUNGBERG HINSDALE ADVENTIST ACADEMY 631 E HICKORY ST HINSDALE 60521 3  IL

14-016-024P-00 (773) 736-1447DORIS A BAUER LYDIA HOME ASSOC 4300W IRVING PARK RD CHICAGO 60641 5  IL

14-016-024Y-10 (312) 842-7355JAMES M GAY DE LA SALLE INSTITUTE 3455 S WABASH AVE CHICAGO 60616 3  IL

14-016-0250-02 (847) 758-4900DR ALAN E SIMON ARLINGTON HEIGHTS SCH DIST 25 1200 S DUNTON AVE ARLINGTON HEIGHTS 60005 2  IL

14-016-0250-02-1014 (847) 398-4250SHERRY DUNN SOUTH MIDDLE SCHOOL 400 S HIGHLAND AVE ARLINGTON HEIGHTS 60005 4  IL

14-016-0250-02-1015 (847) 398-4260CHARLES CRISSEY THOMAS MIDDLE SCHOOL 1430 N BELMONT AVE ARLINGTON HEIGHTS 60004 4  IL

14-016-0250-02-2001 (847) 398-4264JOHN BENNETT BERKLEY ELEM SCHOOL 2501 N CHESTNUT AVE ARLINGTON HEIGHTS 60004 4 06/30/1992* IL

14-016-0250-02-2002 (847) 398-4280ROBERT JARES DRYDEN ELEM SCHOOL 722 S DRYDEN ARLINGTON HEIGHTS 60005 4  IL
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14-016-0250-02-2004 (847) 398-4272ROCHELLE FINGERHUT GREENBRIER ELEM SCHOOL 2330 N VERDE ARLINGTON HEIGHTS 60004 4  IL

14-016-0250-02-2005 (847) 398-4275MARYBETH ANDERSON IVY HILL ELEM SCHOOL 2211 N BURKE DR ARLINGTON HEIGHTS 60004 4  IL

14-016-0250-02-2009 (847) 398-4282LINDA BURKHARD OLIVE-MARY STITT SCHOOL 303 E OLIVE ST ARLINGTON HEIGHTS 60004 4  IL

14-016-0250-02-2011 (847) 398-4288MELBA HANSSEN PATTON ELEM SCHOOL 1616 N PATTON ARLINGTON HEIGHTS 60004 4  IL

14-016-0250-02-2016 (847) 398-4292PHILIP COLLINS WESTGATE ELEM SCHOOL 500 S DWYER ARLINGTON HEIGHTS 60005 4  IL

14-016-0250-02-2018 (847) 398-4297PATRICIA KRITZMAN WINDSOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1315 E MINER ST ARLINGTON HEIGHTS 60004 4  IL

14-016-025P-00 (708) 371-1969KATHRYN ROGERS SADIE WATERFORD MANOR 13651 S CRAWFORD AVE ROBBINS 60472 5  IL

14-016-0260-02 (847) 297-4120DR SHIRLEY F SMALLEY RIVER TRAILS SCHOOL DIST 26 1900 E KENSINGTON RD MOUNT PROSPECT 60056 2  IL

14-016-0260-02-1006 (847) 298-1750BARRY EKMAN RIVER TRAILS MIDDLE SCHOOL 1000 N WOLF RD MOUNT PROSPECT 60056 4  IL

14-016-0260-02-2001 (847) 259-3303KAREN PRUDIK EUCLID ELEM SCHOOL 1211 N WHEELING RD MOUNT PROSPECT 60056 4  IL

14-016-0260-02-2003 (847) 298-1976LYNN FISHER INDIAN GROVE ELEM SCHOOL 1340 BURNING BUSH MOUNT PROSPECT 60056 4  IL

14-016-026P-00 (847) 255-8060PATRICIA F BECK SHELTER INC 1616 N ARLNGTN HG RD ARLINGTON HEIGHTS 60004 5  IL

14-016-026Y-10 (708) 333-6300MARY IANNUCILLI SETON ACADEMY 16100 SETON RD SOUTH HOLLAND 60473 3  IL

14-016-0270-02 (847) 498-2610DR DAVID J KROEZE NORTHBROOK ELEM SCHOOL DIST 27 1250 SANDERS RD NORTHBROOK 60062 2  IL

14-016-0270-02-1005 (847) 272-1900DR JEFFREY S SCHLEFF WOOD OAKS JR HIGH SCHOOL 1250 SANDERS RD NORTHBROOK 60062 4  IL

14-016-0270-02-2001 (847) 272-1934ALISON GORDON GROVE ELEM SCHOOL 1000 PFINGSTEN RD NORTHBROOK 60062 4  IL

14-016-0270-02-2002 (847) 498-3830CORRINE HEHN HICKORY POINT ELEM SCHOOL 500 LABURNUM DR NORTHBROOK 60062 4  IL

14-016-0270-02-2004 (847) 498-4970CURTIS M JOHNSON SHABONEE SCHOOL 2929 SHABONEE TER NORTHBROOK 60062 4  IL

14-016-027P-00 (312) 738-8701JESSE W DOYLE COOK CO JUVENILE DETENTION CENTER 1100 S HAMILTON AVE CHICAGO 60612 5  IL

14-016-027X-01 (773) 221-3578DR L MARILYN WATSON FAULKNER SCHOOL 7110 S COLES AVE CHICAGO 60649 3  IL

14-016-0280-02 (847) 498-7900DR JAMES J KUCIENSKI NORTHBROOK SCHOOL DIST 28 1475 MAPLE AVE NORTHBROOK 60062 2  IL

14-016-0280-02-1004 (847) 498-7920GORDON W HOOD NORTHBROOK JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 1475 MAPLE AVE NORTHBROOK 60062 4  IL

14-016-0280-02-2002 (847) 498-7950JILL R WEININGER GREENBRIAR ELEM SCHOOL 1225 GREENBRIAR LN NORTHBROOK 60062 4  IL

14-016-0280-02-2003 (847) 498-7940DR GAIL DUKE MEADOWBROOK ELEM SCHOOL 1600 WALTERS AVE NORTHBROOK 60062 4  IL

14-016-0280-02-2006 (847) 498-7960BERT R SATOVITZ WESTMOOR ELEM SCHOOL 2500 CHERRY LN NORTHBROOK 60062 4  IL

14-016-028P-00 (773) 880-4242ROBERT SPELLMAN CHILDRENS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 2300 N CHILDRENS PLZ CHICAGO 60614 5  IL

14-016-028Y-10 (708) 386-0127JAMES J QUAID FENWICK HIGH SCHOOL 505 WASHINGTON BLVD OAK PARK 60302 3  IL

14-016-0290-02 (847) 446-6383DR HOWARD J BULTINCK SUNSET RIDGE SCHOOL DIST 29 525 SUNSET RIDGE RD NORTHFIELD 60093 2  IL

14-016-0290-02-2001 (847) 446-6725DR LINDA VIETH MIDDLEFORK PRIMARY SCHOOL 405 WAGNER RD NORTHFIELD 60093 4  IL

14-016-0290-02-2002 (847) 446-6383DR HOWARD J BULTINCK SUNSET RIDGE ELEM SCHOOL 525 SUNSET RIDGE RD NORTHFIELD 60093 4  IL

14-016-029P-00 (708) 531-7257ROBERT D MATTHIS J J MADDEN MENTAL HEALTH CENTER 1200 S 1ST AVE HINES 60141 5  IL

14-016-029X-01 (708) 754-0175EUGENE TAYLOR GLENWOOD SCHOOL FOR BOYS 18700 S HALSTED GLENWOOD 60425 3  IL

14-016-0300-02 (847) 498-4190DR HARRY P ROSSI NORTHBROOK/GLENVIEW SCH DIST 30 2374 SHERMER RD NORTHBROOK 60062 2  IL

14-016-0300-02-1001 (847) 400-8900STEVEN WAITZ MAPLE SCHOOL 2370 SHERMER RD NORTHBROOK 60062 4  IL

14-016-0300-02-2002 (847) 498-1090DR BARBARA RIECKHOFF WILLOWBROOK ELEM SCHOOL 2500 HAPPY HOLLOW RD GLENVIEW 60025 4  IL

14-016-0300-02-2003 (847) 272-4660DR JUDITH FRANK-GONWA WESCOTT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1820 WESTERN AVE NORTHBROOK 60062 4  IL

14-016-030P-00 (312) 996-1402DAVID LAROCQUE IL STATE PSYCHIATRIC INSTITUTE 1601 W TAYLOR CHICAGO 60612 5  IL

48

CATEGORIES: 

* denotes closed facilities
A = Region Program     B = Charter School       C = Spec Ed Priv Facilities    0 = Intermediate Service Center     1 = Regional Offices of Education
2 = Public Districts       3 = Non Public School  4 = Public School                  5 = Miscellaneous Payee File          6 = Spec Ed Districts                    
7 = Spec Ed Schools     8 = Other State Funded Public Schools                       9 = Area Vocational Districts and Schools                                

CDS Historical Report 8586Forward.rpt



FACILITY NAME TELEPHONEADDRESS CITY ST ZIPADMINISTRATOR * CATRCDTS CLOSED

14-016-030Y-10 (773) 478-3655MEGAN QUAILE GOOD COUNSEL HIGH SCHOOL 3900 W PETERSON AVE CHICAGO 60659 3  IL

14-016-0310-02 (847) 272-6880DR DEBRA A HILL WEST NORTHFIELD SCHOOL DIST 31 3131 TECHNY RD NORTHBROOK 60062 2  IL

14-016-0310-02-1001 (847) 272-6884ROBERT MACHAK FIELD SCHOOL 2055 LANDWEHR RD NORTHBROOK 60062 4  IL

14-016-0310-02-2002 (847) 729-5650MARIA KALANT HENRY WINKELMAN ELEM SCHOOL 1919 LANDWEHR RD GLENVIEW 60025 4  IL

14-016-031P-00 (773) 239-1400CHERYL L MEJTA CROSSROADS YOUTH PROGRAM 103RD & CENTRAL PARK CHICAGO 60655 5  IL

14-016-031Y-10 (773) 539-3600FRED KANE GORDON TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOL 3633 N CALIFORNIA AV CHICAGO 60618 3  IL

14-016-032P-00 (773) 928-6311ALBERT WRIGHT RESURRECTION LUTHERAN 9349 S WENTWORTH AVE CHICAGO 60620 5  IL

14-016-032Y-10 (773) 285-8400THOMAS CALHOUN HALES FRANCISCAN HIGH SCHOOL 4930 COTTAGE GRV AVE CHICAGO 60615 3  IL

14-016-033P-00 (708) 343-9750REV WILLIE J CHAMBLISS MAYWOOD COMMUNITY DAY CARE 1001 S 8TH AVE MAYWOOD 60153 5  IL

14-016-033Z-02 (773) 643-0123PASTOR JAMES C MAY LIBERTY SCHOOL OF CHRISTRIAN EDUC 6207 S UNIVERSITY AV CHICAGO 60637 3  IL

14-016-0340-04 (847) 998-5000DR DOROTHY M WEBER GLENVIEW C C SCHOOL DIST 34 1401 GREENWOOD RD GLENVIEW 60025 2  IL

14-016-0340-04-1007 (847) 998-5020DR CHARLES TERRY SPRINGMAN SCHOOL 2701 CENTRAL RD GLENVIEW 60025 4  IL

14-016-0340-04-2001 (847) 998-5030DR PAUL A ROBERTS GLEN GROVE ELEM SCHOOL 3900 GLENVIEW RD GLENVIEW 60025 4  IL

14-016-0340-04-2002 (847) 998-5035DR PAMELA CULLOTTA HENKING ELEM SCHOOL 2941 LINNEMAN ST GLENVIEW 60025 4  IL

14-016-0340-04-2003 (847) 998-5040MARK WALTHER HOFFMAN ELEM SCHOOL 2000 HARRISON ST GLENVIEW 60025 4  IL

14-016-0340-04-2004 (847) 998-5045DAVID WORK LYON ELEM SCHOOL 1335 WAUKEGAN RD GLENVIEW 60025 4  IL

14-016-0340-04-2005 (847) 998-5050DR KERRY FODERARO PLEASANT RIDGE ELEM SCHOOL 1730 SUNSET RIDGE RD GLENVIEW 60025 4  IL

14-016-0340-04-2008 (847) 998-5055DR LINDA FOWLER WESTBROOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1333 GREENWOOD RD GLENVIEW 60025 4  IL

14-016-034P-00 (773) 821-9970VIVIAN TAYLOR SOUTHSIDE EDUC CTR FOR YOUTH 10805 S HALSTED CHICAGO 60628 5  IL

14-016-034X-02 (773) 239-6829DR ROGERS JACKSON EMMANUEL CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 8301 S DAMEN AVE CHICAGO 60620 3  IL

14-016-0350-02 (847) 835-7800DR CATHLENE A CRAWFORD GLENCOE SCHOOL DIST 35 620 GREENWOOD AVE GLENCOE 60022 2  IL

14-016-0350-02-1001 (847) 835-7600MATTHEW OTTAVIANO CENTRAL SCHOOL 620 GREENWOOD AVE GLENCOE 60022 4  IL

14-016-0350-02-2001 (847) 835-6600CATHERINE WANG WEST SCHOOL 1010 FORESTWAY DR GLENCOE 60022 4  IL

14-016-0350-02-2002 (847) 835-6400ANNE TUSSING SOUTH ELEM SCHOOL 266 LINDEN AVE GLENCOE 60022 4  IL

14-016-035Y-10 (708) 456-5110REV STEVEN BARTCZYSZYN HOLY CROSS HIGH SCHOOL 3000 N 80TH AVE RIVER GROVE 60171 3  IL

14-016-0360-02 (847) 446-9400DR REBECCA VANDERBOGERTWINNETKA SCHOOL DIST 36 1235 OAK ST WINNETKA 60093 2  IL

14-016-0360-02-1005 (847) 446-9400DANIEL SCHWARTZ CARLETON W WASHBURNE SCHOOL 515 HIBBARD RD WINNETKA 60093 4  IL

14-016-0360-02-2001 (847) 446-0353ELIZABETH HEBERT CROW ISLAND ELEM SCHOOL 1112 WILLOW RD WINNETKA 60093 4  IL

14-016-0360-02-2002 (847) 446-6060JOHN PFEIFER GREELEY ELEM SCHOOL 275 FAIRVIEW AVE WINNETKA 60093 4  IL

14-016-0360-02-2003 (847) 446-0920DR MAUREEN CHEEVER HUBBARD WOODS ELEM SCHOOL 1110 CHATFIELD RD WINNETKA 60093 4  IL

14-016-0360-02-2004 (847) 441-1750TOM EBER THE SKOKIE SCHOOL 520 GLENDALE WINNETKA 60093 4  IL

14-016-036P-00 (847) 692-4336VIRGINIA A ADAMS THE HARBOUR INC. 1480 RENAISSANCE DR PARK RIDGE 60068 5  IL

14-016-0370-02 (847) 251-3587DR JOHN W SLOAN AVOCA SCHOOL DIST 37 2921 ILLINOIS RD WILMETTE 60091 2  IL

14-016-0370-02-1001 (847) 251-3617DR DONALD DEWITT REED MARIE MURPHY SCHOOL 2921 ILLINOIS RD WILMETTE 60091 4  IL

14-016-0370-02-2002 (847) 251-3617DR DONALD DEWITT REED MARIE MURPHY SCHOOL 2921 ILLINOIS RD WILMETTE 60091 4 12/31/1992* IL

14-016-0370-02-2003 (847) 724-6800DR VENETTE BIANCALANA AVOCA WEST ELEM SCHOOL 235 BEECH DR GLENVIEW 60025 4  IL

14-016-037P-00  TOM OCONNER COMMUNITY CENTER FOUNDATION 12700 SOUTHWEST HWY PALOS PARK 60464 5  IL
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14-016-037S-19 (708) 449-1310KEN CARWELL HILLSIDE ACADEMY 431 N HILLSIDE AVE HILLSIDE 60162 3 03/07/2001* IL

14-016-0380-02 (847) 256-5006DR LINDA M MURPHY KENILWORTH SCHOOL DIST 38 542 ABBOTSFORD RD KENILWORTH 60043 2  IL

14-016-0380-02-2001 (847) 256-5006DR LINDA M MURPHY THE JOSEPH SEARS SCHOOL 542 ABBOTSFORD RD KENILWORTH 60043 4  IL

14-016-038P-00  YEHUDA GAT HASHOMER HATZAIR 9101 GROSS POINT RD SKOKIE 60077 5  IL

14-016-038Y-10 (773) 278-4212CHARLENE SZUMILAS HOLY TRINITY HIGH SCHOOL 1443 W DIVISION ST CHICAGO 60622 3  IL

14-016-0390-02 (847) 256-2450DR JOAN HOCHSCHILD WILMETTE SCHOOL DIST 39 615 LOCUST RD WILMETTE 60091 2  IL

14-016-0390-02-1008 (847) 256-7280CHRISTINE GOLDEN WILMETTE JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 620 LOCUST RD WILMETTE 60091 4  IL

14-016-0390-02-2002 (847) 251-3252PHYLLIS CONSTAN CENTRAL ELEM SCHOOL 900 CENTRAL WILMETTE 60091 4  IL

14-016-0390-02-2003 (847) 251-6754DR TONI SHINNERS HARPER ELEM SCHOOL 1101 DARTMOUTH ST WILMETTE 60091 4  IL

14-016-0390-02-2005 (847) 251-2295MARGO BREWER MCKENZIE ELEM SCHOOL 649 PRAIRIE WILMETTE 60091 4  IL

14-016-0390-02-2006 (847) 256-0211SANDRA STRINGER ROMONA ELEM SCHOOL 600 ROMONA RD WILMETTE 60091 4  IL

14-016-0390-02-2007 (847) 853-2900DR RAYMOND JAY FRY HIGHCREST MIDDLE SCHOOL 569 HUNTER RD WILMETTE 60091 4  IL

14-016-039P-00  SUSANNE BLATCHFORD IL SHORE GIRL SCOUT COUNCIL INC 1010 CENTRAL BOX 544 WILMETTE 60091 5  IL

14-016-039Y-03 (708) 474-0515PETER BOONSTRA ILLIANA CHRISTIAN HIGH SCHOOL 2261 INDIANA AVE LANSING 60438 3  IL

14-016-040P-00  HENRY SCOTT ILL CROSSROADS GS COUNCIL INC 570 E HIGGINS RD ELK GROVE VILLAGE 60007 5  IL

14-016-040X-10 (773) 761-1368SR ARLENE KLEEMANN ST TIMOTHY 6330 N WASHTENAW AVE CHICAGO 60659 3 07/11/1994* IL

14-016-041P-00  RALPH J CAMPAGNA OFF THE STREET CLUB 25 N KARLOV AVE CHICAGO 60624 5  IL

14-016-041Y-10 (708) 562-3115BRIDGET OMALLEY IMMACULATE HEART OF MARY HIGH 10900 W CERMAK RD WESTCHESTER 60154 3  IL

14-016-042Y-10 (773) 276-1261SR DONNA COLLINS JOSEPHINUM HIGH SCHOOL 1501 N OAKLEY BLVD CHICAGO 60622 3  IL

14-016-043P-00  AMY R GLINKE SALT CREEK CAMP FIRE INC GOODMAN & EDGEWOOD ALAGRANGE 60525 5  IL

14-016-043Z-01 (773) 702-3236LUCINDA LEE KATZ UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO LAB SCHS 1362 E 59TH ST CHICAGO 60637 3  IL

14-016-044P-00  DONNA RAHN SO COOK COUNTY GIRL SCOUTS INC 1005 175TH ST HOMEWOOD 60430 5  IL

14-016-044Y-10 (773) 907-2100THOMAS C BEARDEN ST GREGORY HIGH SCHOOL 1677 W BRYN MAWR AVE CHICAGO 60660 3  IL

14-016-045P-00  MARY ANN BERNAL WHISPERING OAKS GIRL SCOUT CNCL 930 BARNSDALE RD LA GRANGE PARK 60525 5  IL

14-016-045Z-01 (312) 573-4500FRANK HOGAN LATIN SCHOOL OF CHICAGO 59 W NORTH BLVD CHICAGO 60610 3  IL

14-016-046P-00 (847) 215-5802SR PATRICIA A FERGUSON ADDOLORATA VILLA, INC. 555 MCHENRY RD WHEELING 60090 5  IL

14-016-047P-00  BONNIE K LINDGREN ALTENHEIM GERIATRIC CTR 7824 W MADISON ST FOREST PARK 60130 5  IL

14-016-047X-01 (847) 827-8203CLARENCE C LAST ANGEL TOWN PRIVATE SCHOOL 1920 TOUHY ST DES PLAINES 60018 3  IL

14-016-048P-00  SR M GEORGINE HROMA ALVERNIA MANOR 13950 MAIN ST LEMONT 60439 5  IL

14-016-048Y-10 (773) 581-2555SR JOSITA KRZEMINSKI LOURDES HIGH SCHOOL 4034 W 56TH ST CHICAGO 60629 3  IL

14-016-049P-00  WESLEY N TABER AMERICAN MESSIANIC FELLOWSHIP 7448 N DAMEN AVE CHICAGO 60645 5  IL

14-016-049Y-10 (847) 256-1100REV TERRENCE A BAUM LOYOLA ACADEMY 1100 N LARAMIE AVE WILMETTE 60091 3  IL

14-016-050P-00 (773) 471-8790ANGELA L GREENE EXTENDED SERVICES PROGRAM 6717 SOUTH WOOD CHICAGO 60636 5  IL

14-016-050Y-06 (773) 286-3600STEPHEN KUREK LUTHER HIGH SCHOOL NORTH 5700 W BERTEAU AVE CHICAGO 60634 3 11/16/2000* IL

14-016-050Z-06 (773) 286-3600STEPHEN KUREK LUTHER HIGH SCHOOL NORTH 5700 W BERTEAU AVE CHICAGO 60634 3  IL

14-016-051P-00  JAMES NARDIELLO ADD DETOX 5517 N KENMORE AVE CHICAGO 60640 5  IL

14-016-051Y-06 (773) 737-1416MELVIN H SCHROEDER LUTHER HIGH SCHOOL SOUTH 3130 W 87TH ST CHICAGO 60652 3 10/07/1998* IL
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14-016-051Z-06 (773) 737-1416ALLAN C OESTERREICH LUTHER HIGH SCHOOL SOUTH ASSOC 3130 W 87TH ST CHICAGO 60652 3  IL

14-016-052P-00  RUTH DUNHAM LUTHERAN GENERAL HOSPITAL 2035 N LINCOLN CHICAGO 60614 5  IL

14-016-052Y-10 (773) 282-2552SR CAROL MARIE SCHOMMER MADONNA HIGH SCHOOL 4055 W BELMONT AVE CHICAGO 60641 3  IL

14-016-053P-00  BARBARA J NOLEN AUSTIN ADULT MTL HTH SERV 501 N CENTRAL CHICAGO 60644 5  IL

14-016-053Y-10 (773) 925-8686KATHLEEN KING MARIA HIGH SCHOOL 6727 S CALIFORNIA AV CHICAGO 60629 3  IL

14-016-0540-04 (847) 885-6700DR LYNNE RAUCH SCHAUMBURG C C SCHOOL DIST 54 524 E SCHAUMBURG RD SCHAUMBURG 60194 2  IL

14-016-0540-04-1001 (847) 301-2110DR ROBERT WULFFEN JANE ADDAMS JR HIGH SCHOOL 700 SPRINGINSGUTH RD SCHAUMBURG 60193 4  IL

14-016-0540-04-1012 (847) 301-2120DANIEL FARINOSI ROBERT FROST JR HIGH SCHOOL 320 W WISE RD SCHAUMBURG 60193 4  IL

14-016-0540-04-1018 (847) 885-6760KEVIN PATTERSON EISENHOWER JR HIGH SCHOOL 800 W HASSELL RD HOFFMAN ESTATES 60195 4  IL

14-016-0540-04-1019 (847) 301-2100DEBRA ANCONA MARGARET MEAD JR HIGH SCHOOL 1765 BIESTERFIELD RD ELK GROVE VILLAGE 60007 4  IL

14-016-0540-04-1020 (847) 885-6530CHRISTOPHER CEBRZYNSKI KELLER JR HIGH SCHOOL 820 BODE ROAD SCHAUMBURG 60194 4  IL

14-016-0540-04-2002 (847) 301-2106MARY DUDEK EDWIN ALDRIN ELEM SCHOOL 617 BOXWOOD DR SCHAUMBURG 60193 4  IL

14-016-0540-04-2003 (847) 885-6750PAMELA SAMSON NEIL ARMSTRONG ELEM SCHOOL 1320 KINGSDALE RD HOFFMAN ESTATES 60194 4  IL

14-016-0540-04-2005 (847) 301-2135SANDRA COOK CAMPANELLI ELEM SCHOOL 310 S SPRINGINSGUTH SCHAUMBURG 60193 4  IL

14-016-0540-04-2006 (847) 885-6752CONNIE NESTLER WINSTON CHURCHILL ELEM SCHOOL 1520 N JONES RD SCHAUMBURG 60195 4  IL

14-016-0540-04-2007 (847) 301-2155LAURA CAMPBELL MICHAEL COLLINS ELEM SCHOOL 407 SOUTH SUMMIT SCHAUMBURG 60193 4  IL

14-016-0540-04-2008 (847) 301-2142KATHLEEN POLACH EVERETT DIRKSEN ELEMENTARY SCH 116 W BEECH DRIVE SCHAUMBURG 60193 4  IL

14-016-0540-04-2009 (847) 301-2116DR R THOMAS DEWING THOMAS DOOLEY ELEM SCHOOL 622 NORWOOD LN SCHAUMBURG 60193 4  IL

14-016-0540-04-2010 (847) 885-6764JANET STARR FAIRVIEW ELEM SCHOOL 375 ARIZONA BLVD HOFFMAN ESTATES 60194 4  IL

14-016-0540-04-2011 (630) 837-2430RITA LAROCHE ANNE FOX ELEM SCHOOL 1035 PARKVIEW DR HANOVER PARK 60103 4  IL

14-016-0540-04-2013 (630) 837-3737JULIE COLGROVE HANOVER HIGHLANDS ELEM SCHOOL 1451 CYPRESS AVE HANOVER PARK 60103 4  IL

14-016-0540-04-2015 (847) 301-2140CRAIG GASKA NATHAN HALE ELEM SCHOOL 1300 W WISE RD SCHAUMBURG 60193 4  IL

14-016-0540-04-2018 (847) 885-6774TERRENCE BARANOWSKI LAKEVIEW ELEM SCHOOL 615 LAKEVIEW LN HOFFMAN ESTATES 60194 4  IL

14-016-0540-04-2019 (847) 885-6776VICKIE BROWN MACARTHUR ELEM SCHOOL 1800 CHIPPENDALE RD HOFFMAN ESTATES 60195 4  IL

14-016-0540-04-2021 (847) 885-6525CONNIE NESTLER TWINBROOK SCHOOL 1035 ASH ROAD HOFFMAN ESTATES 60194 4 01/04/1994* IL

14-016-0540-04-2022 (847) 885-6778DORIAN POOLE JOHN MUIR ELEM SCHOOL 1973 KENSINGTON LN HOFFMAN ESTATES 60195 4  IL

14-016-0540-04-2023 (847) 301-2130BARBARA SCHREMSER ADOLPH LINK ELEM SCHOOL 900 S W GLENN TRAIL ELK GROVE VILLAGE 60007 4  IL

14-016-0540-04-2026 (630) 289-1600BENJAMIN BRAND ALBERT EINSTEIN ELEM SCHOOL 1100 LAURIE LN HANOVER PARK 60103 4  IL

14-016-0540-04-2027 (847) 885-6770EUGENE OPALINSKI HERBERT HOOVER ELEM SCHOOL 315 N SPRINGINSGUTH SCHAUMBURG 60194 4  IL

14-016-0540-04-2028 (847) 301-2150JEANETTE HANSON ADLAI STEVENSON ELEM SCHOOL 1414 ARMSTRONG LN ELK GROVE VILLAGE 60007 4  IL

14-016-0540-04-2029 (847) 301-2145RENEE ZOLADZ FREDRICK NERGE ELEM SCHOOL 660 WOODFIELD TRAIL ROSELLE 60172 4  IL

14-016-0540-04-2030 (847) 885-6762LILLIAN MOSIER ENDERS/SALK ELEM SCHOOL 345 N SALEM DR SCHAUMBURG 60194 4  IL

14-016-0540-04-2031 (847) 885-6758MARIA CLIFFORD ELIZABETH BLACKWELL ELEM SCHOOL 345 N WALNUT LN SCHAUMBURG 60194 4  IL

14-016-0540-04-2032 (847) 885-6766JANET JETEL LINCOLN PRAIRIE 500 HILLCREST BLVD HOFFMAN ESTATES 60195 4  IL

14-016-0540-04-3001 (847) 885-6766CONNIE NESTLER HILLCREST SCHOOL 500 HILLCREST BLVD HOFFMAN ESTATES 60195 4 08/13/1998* IL

14-016-0540-04-3002 (847) 885-6525CONNIE NESTLER TWINBROOK SCHOOL 1035 ASH ROAD HOFFMAN ESTATES 60194 4 09/18/1997* IL

14-016-054P-00  EDIE YOUNG BAPTIST RETIREMENT HOME 316 RANDOLPH ST MAYWOOD 60153 5  IL
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14-016-055P-00 (773) 271-9040OFELIA A TENEGRA BETHANY METHODIST HOME 4950 N ASHLAND AVE CHICAGO 60640 5  IL

14-016-055Y-10 (708) 755-7565SR M PAUL MCCAUGHEY MARIAN CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL 700 ASHLAND CHICAGO HEIGHTS 60411 3  IL

14-016-056P-00  JAMES R BORN BETHANY TERRACE 8425 WAUKEGAN RD MORTON GROVE 60053 5  IL

14-016-056Y-10 (773) 881-6360LARRY TUCKER MARIST HIGH SCHOOL 4200 W 115TH ST CHICAGO 60655 3  IL

14-016-0570-02 (847) 394-7300DR MAUREEN L HAGER MOUNT PROSPECT SCHOOL DIST 57 701 W GREGORY ST MOUNT PROSPECT 60056 2  IL

14-016-0570-02-1004 (847) 394-7350GERRI DELBOCCIO LINCOLN JR HIGH SCHOOL 700 W LINCOLN ST MOUNT PROSPECT 60056 4  IL

14-016-0570-02-2002 (847) 394-7320KERRY SWALWELL FAIRVIEW ELEM SCHOOL 300 N FAIRVIEW ST MOUNT PROSPECT 60056 4  IL

14-016-0570-02-2005 (847) 394-7330KRISTINE GRITZMACHER LIONS PARK ELEM SCHOOL 300 E COUNCIL TRL MOUNT PROSPECT 60056 4  IL

14-016-0570-02-2007 (847) 394-7340PATRICIA CASSIDY WESTBROOK ELEM SCHOOL 103 S BUSSE RD MOUNT PROSPECT 60056 4 07/22/1996* IL

14-016-057P-00  JOSEPH LANENGA BETHSHAN ASSOCIATION 12927 S MONITOR AVE PALOS HEIGHTS 60463 5  IL

14-016-058P-00  YEHOKHENSA B AMEN BEYTHEL TEMPLE AND CENTER 5538 S RACINE AVE CHICAGO 60636 5  IL

14-016-058Y-10 (773) 995-3700ANN M WELCH ST MARTIN DE PORRES ACADEMY 250 E 111TH ST CHICAGO 60628 3 09/18/1997* IL

14-016-0590-04 (847) 593-4300ROBERT T HOWARD COMM CONS SCH DIST 59 2123 S ARLINGTON HTS ARLINGTON HEIGHTS 60005 2  IL

14-016-0590-04-1010 (847) 593-4367WALTER HAMANN GROVE JR HIGH SCHOOL 777 W ELK GROVE BLVD ELK GROVE VILLAGE 60007 4  IL

14-016-0590-04-1012 (847) 593-4390RUSSEL HAAK HOLMES JR HIGH SCHOOL 1900 W LONNQUIST BLV MOUNT PROSPECT 60056 4  IL

14-016-0590-04-1016 (847) 593-4350JANE PATERALA FRIENDSHIP JR HIGH SCHOOL 550 ELIZABETH LN DES PLAINES 60018 4  IL

14-016-0590-04-2001 (847) 593-4401MARGE CASH BRENTWOOD ELEM SCHOOL 260 DULLES RD DES PLAINES 60016 4  IL

14-016-0590-04-2002 (847) 593-4388DORISANNE WEITERMANN ADM RICHARD E BYRD ELEM SCHOOL 265 WELLINGTON AVE ELK GROVE VILLAGE 60007 4  IL

14-016-0590-04-2003 (847) 593-4372ANTON WASER CLEARMONT ELEM SCHOOL 280 CLEARMONT DR ELK GROVE VILLAGE 60007 4  IL

14-016-0590-04-2006 (847) 593-4398MARGARET WEICKERT DEVONSHIRE SCHOOL 1401 PENNSYLVANIA AV DES PLAINES 60018 4  IL

14-016-0590-04-2008 (847) 593-4359CAROLE ZERWAS FOREST VIEW ELEM SCHOOL 1901 ESTATES DR MOUNT PROSPECT 60056 4  IL

14-016-0590-04-2009 (847) 593-4378LINDA ALLISON ROBERT FROST ELEM SCHOOL 1308 S CYPRESS DR MOUNT PROSPECT 60056 4  IL

14-016-0590-04-2014 (847) 593-4385DAVID LARSEN JOHN JAY ELEM SCHOOL 1835 W PHEASANT TRL MOUNT PROSPECT 60056 4  IL

14-016-0590-04-2016 (847) 593-4383PATRICIA CLIFFORD JULIETTE LOW ELEM SCHOOL 1530 S HIGHLAND ARLINGTON HEIGHTS 60005 4  IL

14-016-0590-04-2018 (847) 593-4353MAUREEN MCABEE RUPLEY ELEM SCHOOL 305 E OAKTON ST ELK GROVE VILLAGE 60007 4  IL

14-016-0590-04-2019 (847) 593-4375CYNTHIA BRUMMITT SALT CREEK ELEM SCHOOL 65 KENNEDY BLVD ELK GROVE VILLAGE 60007 4  IL

14-016-0590-04-3001 (847) 593-4071LEONE MYDILL RIDGE BILINGUAL CENTER 650 RIDGE ELK GROVE VILLAGE 60007 4 07/13/1993* IL

14-016-059P-00  LUCY LANG-CHAPPELL BOBBY E WRIGHT COMP COMM MTL HT 9 S KEDZIE AVE CHICAGO 60612 5  IL

14-016-059X-16 (847) 296-3044RONALD J GOLDSTEIN PARK VIEW MONTESSORI INC 805 BURNING BUSH MOUNT PROSPECT 60056 3  IL

14-016-060P-00  H V LARKIN BOYS HOPE/GIRLS HOPE 1100 N LARAMIE AVE WILMETTE 60091 5  IL

14-016-060Y-10 (773) 881-6500SR ROSE WIDREK MOTHER MCAULEY LIBERAL ARTS H S 3737 W 99TH ST CHICAGO 60655 3  IL

14-016-061P-00  COZZETT UWEJEYAN BRASS OUT PATIENT ALCOHOLISM 514 E 50TH PL #2 CHICAGO 60615 5  IL

14-016-061Z-01 (773) 881-6700J WILLIAM ADAMS MORGAN PARK ACADEMY 2153 W 111TH ST CHICAGO 60643 3  IL

14-016-0620-04 (847) 824-1136DR ROBERT H WILLIS COMM CONSOLIDATED SCH DIST 62 777 E ALGONQUIN RD DES PLAINES 60016 2  IL

14-016-0620-04-1001 (847) 824-1205MARTIN WOLF ALGONQUIN MIDDLE SCHOOL 767 E ALGONQUIN RD DES PLAINES 60016 4  IL

14-016-0620-04-1003 (847) 824-1503JOHN PACAY CHIPPEWA MIDDLE SCHOOL 123 N 8TH AVE DES PLAINES 60016 4  IL

14-016-0620-04-1006 (847) 824-1308THOMAS RAY IROQUOIS COMMUNITY SCHOOL 1836 E TOUHY AVE DES PLAINES 60018 4 09/18/1997* IL
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14-016-0620-04-2001 (847) 824-1308PHILIP DILALLO IROQUOIS COMMUNITY SCHOOL 1836 E TOUHY AVE DES PLAINES 60018 4  IL

14-016-0620-04-2002 (847) 824-1575ROBERT D KASZNIAK CENTRAL ELEM SCHOOL 1526 THACKER ST DES PLAINES 60016 4  IL

14-016-0620-04-2004 (847) 824-1451CHRISTINE SCHUMACHER CUMBERLAND ELEM SCHOOL 700 E GOLF RD DES PLAINES 60016 4  IL

14-016-0620-04-2005 (847) 824-1380PATTII WALDO FOREST ELEM SCHOOL 1375 S 5TH AVE DES PLAINES 60018 4  IL

14-016-0620-04-2008 (847) 824-1399DR TERRI S CARMAN NORTH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1789 RAND RD DES PLAINES 60016 4  IL

14-016-0620-04-2009 (847) 824-1255JOY KADLECIK ORCHARD PLACE ELEM SCHOOL 2727 MAPLE ST DES PLAINES 60018 4  IL

14-016-0620-04-2010 (847) 824-1301MAXINE HUBBARD PLAINFIELD ELEM SCHOOL 1850 PLAINFIELD DR DES PLAINES 60018 4  IL

14-016-0620-04-2011 (847) 824-1566MARY ELLEN BLEEDEN SOUTH ELEM SCHOOL 1535 EVERETT AVE DES PLAINES 60018 4  IL

14-016-0620-04-2012 (847) 824-1501MICHAEL FAHRENBACHER TERRACE ELEM SCHOOL 735 S WESTGATE RD DES PLAINES 60016 4  IL

14-016-062P-00 (773) 489-9081OLGA BECKER CAWC GREENHOUSE SHELTER P O BOX 477916 CHICAGO 60647 5  IL

14-016-0630-02 (847) 299-1900DR KATHLEEN WILLIAMS EAST MAINE SCHOOL DIST 63 10150 DEE RD DES PLAINES 60016 2  IL

14-016-0630-02-1003 (847) 827-1181SCOTT HERRMANN GEMINI JR HIGH SCHOOL 8955 GREENWOOD AVE NILES 60714 4  IL

14-016-0630-02-2006 (847) 965-0050LARRY MISHKIN V H NELSON ELEM SCHOOL 8901 N OZANAM AVE NILES 60714 4  IL

14-016-0630-02-2008 (847) 298-1622DENNIS HARNACK STEVENSON SCHOOL 9000 CAPITOL DR DES PLAINES 60016 4  IL

14-016-0630-02-2009 (847) 296-5341ORLANDO PIEDRA MARK TWAIN ELEM SCHOOL 9401 HAMLIN AVE NILES 60714 4  IL

14-016-0630-02-2010 (847) 965-4780KAREN BECK WASHINGTON ELEM SCHOOL 2710 GOLF RD GLENVIEW 60025 4  IL

14-016-0630-02-2011 (847) 965-7474SUSAN DEATON MELZER SCHOOL 9400 ORIOLE AVE MORTON GROVE 60053 4  IL

14-016-0630-02-2012 (847) 827-6231NICHOLAS MALDONADO APOLLO ELEM SCHOOL 10100 DEE RD DES PLAINES 60016 4  IL

14-016-0630-02-3002 (847) 966-2390MICHAEL JOHANN MELZER SCHOOL 9400 ORIOLE AVE MORTON GROVE 60053 4 12/28/1990* IL

14-016-063P-00 (708) 452-3700CHARLES NEWTON CENTRAL BAPTIST HOME 4750 N ORANGE AVE CHICAGO 60656 5  IL

14-016-063Y-10 (708) 453-6233SR KATHLEEN BURKE MOTHER THEODORE GUERIN HIGH SCH 8001 W BELMONT AVE RIVER GROVE 60171 3  IL

14-016-0640-04 (847) 318-4300DR FRED C SCHROEDER PARK RIDGE C C SCHOOL DIST 64 164 S PROSPECT AVE PARK RIDGE 60068 2  IL

14-016-0640-04-1006 (847) 318-8110VICTORIA MOGIL EMERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL 8101 CUMBERLAND AVE NILES 60174 4  IL

14-016-0640-04-1007 (847) 318-4215JIM BLOUCH LINCOLN MIDDLE SCHOOL 200 S LINCOLN AVE PARK RIDGE 60068 4  IL

14-016-0640-04-2001 (847) 318-4370LYNNE FARMER GEORGE B CARPENTER ELEM SCHOOL 300 N HAMLIN AVE PARK RIDGE 60068 4  IL

14-016-0640-04-2004 (847) 318-4385KATHLEEN CREELY EUGENE FIELD ELEM SCHOOL 707 WISNER ST PARK RIDGE 60068 4  IL

14-016-0640-04-2005 (847) 318-4390THOMAS MAKI FRANKLIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2401 MANOR LN PARK RIDGE 60068 4  IL

14-016-0640-04-2011 (847) 318-4235MARY JANE COLE THEODORE ROOSEVELT ELEM SCHOOL 1001 S FAIRVIEW AVE PARK RIDGE 60068 4  IL

14-016-0640-04-2012 (847) 318-4360LARRY CSAJAGHY GEORGE WASHINGTON ELEM SCHOOL 1500 STEWART AVE PARK RIDGE 60068 4  IL

14-016-0640-04-3001 (847) 318-5360LARRY SORENSEN JEFFERSON SCHOOL 8200 GREENDALE NILES 60714 4  IL

14-016-064Y-10 (630) 257-7844SR MARY FRANCIS WERNER MOUNT ASSISI ACADEMY 13860 MAIN ST LEMONT 60439 3  IL

14-016-0650-04 (847) 492-5986DR HARDY MURPHY EVANSTON C C SCHOOL DIST 65 1314 RIDGE AVE EVANSTON 60201 2  IL

14-016-0650-04-1002 (847) 492-7892CHARLES NELSON CHUTE MIDDLE SCHOOL 1400 OAKTON ST EVANSTON 60202 4  IL

14-016-0650-04-1007 (847) 492-7886SCOTT WALLER HAVEN MIDDLE SCHOOL 2417 PRAIRIE AVE EVANSTON 60201 4  IL

14-016-0650-04-1012 (847) 492-7881GORDON W HOOD NICHOLS MIDDLE SCHOOL 800 GREENLEAF ST EVANSTON 60202 4  IL

14-016-0650-04-2004 (847) 492-7951FRANK MIRALGIO DAWES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 440 DODGE AVE EVANSTON 60202 4  IL

14-016-0650-04-2005 (847) 492-7857ANDREW KRUGLY DEWEY ELEM SCHOOL 1551 WESLEY AVE EVANSTON 60201 4  IL
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14-016-0650-04-2009 (847) 492-7854BARBARA BAHNER LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 910 FOREST AVE EVANSTON 60202 4  IL

14-016-0650-04-2010 (847) 492-7965ALAN NIEMAN LINCOLNWOOD ELEM SCHOOL 2600 COLFAX ST EVANSTON 60201 4  IL

14-016-0650-04-2014 (847) 492-7981Q  T CARTER OAKTON ELEM SCHOOL 436 RIDGE AVE EVANSTON 60202 4  IL

14-016-0650-04-2015 (847) 492-7986LINDA JOHNSON ORRINGTON ELEM SCHOOL 2636 ORRINGTON AVE EVANSTON 60201 4  IL

14-016-0650-04-2019 (847) 492-7970FRANCES COOK WALKER ELEM SCHOOL 3601 CHURCH ST SKOKIE 60203 4  IL

14-016-0650-04-2020 (847) 492-7974DR JUDITH YTURRIAGO WASHINGTON ELEM SCHOOL 914 ASHLAND AVE EVANSTON 60202 4  IL

14-016-0650-04-2021 (847) 492-5991BARBARA WIESLEY WILLARD ELEM SCHOOL 2700 HURD AVE EVANSTON 60201 4  IL

14-016-0650-04-2022 (847) 492-7876MARY WERNER M L KING JR LAB EXPERIMENTAL SCH 2424 LAKE ST EVANSTON 60201 4  IL

14-016-0650-04-2023 (847) 492-5969DR MICHAEL MARTIN KINGSLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2300 GREENBAY RD EVANSTON 60201 4  IL

14-016-0650-04-2024 (847) 492-5965PATRICIA MITCHELL TIMBER RIDGE 3701 DAVIS ST SKOKIE 60076 4  IL

14-016-0650-04-3016 (847) 492-5958STEVEN STRAUSS PARK SPECIAL ED SCHOOL 828 MAIN ST EVANSTON 60202 4  IL

14-016-0650-04-3017 (847) 866-3800JAUNITTA THOMPSON DANIEL & ADA RICE ED CTR 1101 WASHINGTON EVANSTON 60202 4  IL

14-016-0650-04-3018 (847) 492-5853ADMINISTRATOR TIMBER RIDGE PRE-SCHOOL CTR 3701 DAVIS ST SKOKIE 60076 4 07/07/1995* IL

14-016-0650-04-3019 (847) 492-5973MARLA S ISRAEL HAVEN EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAM 2417 PRAIRIE EVANSTON 60201 4  IL

14-016-065P-00 (773) 271-6366ALLEN SAUNDERS TIA CHICAGO CONNECTIONS 208 S LASALLE 1818 CHICAGO 60604 5  IL

14-016-065T-00 (847) 492-5874MARY METCALF EVANSTON ELEM #65 SCHOOL TREAS 1314 RIDGE AVENUE EVANSTON 60201 5  IL

14-016-065Y-10 (773) 324-1020FR CARL J MARKELZ MT CARMEL HIGH SCHOOL 6410 S DANTE AVE CHICAGO 60637 3  IL

14-016-066P-00 (312) 421-0588VIRGINIA POLLARO CHICAGO CHRIST INDUSTRIAL LEAGUE 123 SOUTH GREEN ST CHICAGO 60607 5  IL

14-016-066X-01 (773) 227-5995MARVA COLLINS WESTSIDE PREP SCHOOL 4146 W CHICAGO AVE CHICAGO 60651 3 09/09/1997* IL

14-016-0670-02 (847) 966-8200DR LINDA MARKS GOLF ELEM SCHOOL DIST 67 9401 WAUKEGAN RD MORTON GROVE 60053 2  IL

14-016-0670-02-1002 (847) 965-3740GEORGE PETERNEL GOLF MIDDLE SCHOOL 9401 WAUKEGAN RD MORTON GROVE 60053 4  IL

14-016-0670-02-2003 (847) 965-4500RONALD KULIGOWSKI HYNES ELEM SCHOOL 9000 BELLEFORTE AVE MORTON GROVE 60053 4  IL

14-016-067P-00 (708) 579-9880THORA CAHILL ILLINOIS CHILD CARE BUREAU 120 E BURLINGTON #2 LA GRANGE 60525 5  IL

14-016-0680-02 (847) 676-9000DR THOMAS A KERSTEN SKOKIE SCHOOL DIST 68 9440 N KENTON AVE SKOKIE 60076 2  IL

14-016-0680-02-1002 (847) 676-9010BILL MELSHEIMER OLD ORCHARD JR HIGH SCHOOL 9310 KENTON AVE SKOKIE 60076 4  IL

14-016-0680-02-2001 (847) 676-9280DR FRANCES MCTAGUE DEVONSHIRE ELEM SCHOOL 9040 KOSTNER AVE SKOKIE 60076 4  IL

14-016-0680-02-2004 (847) 967-9380SUSAN ONEIL JANE STENSON SCHOOL 9201 LOCKWOOD AVE SKOKIE 60077 4  IL

14-016-0680-02-2005 (847) 676-9380ANTHONY COGLIANESE HIGHLAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 9700 CRAWFORD AVE SKOKIE 60076 4  IL

14-016-068P-00 (773) 772-2211MILTON CLARK CHICAGO TEEN CHALLENGE 3601 W CORTLAND CHICAGO 60647 5  IL

14-016-0690-02 (847) 675-7666DR ALLAN R MAIER SKOKIE SCHOOL DIST 69 5050 MADISON ST SKOKIE 60077 2  IL

14-016-0690-02-1003 (847) 676-3545NANCY WAGNER LINCOLN JR HIGH SCHOOL 7839 LINCOLN AVE SKOKIE 60077 4  IL

14-016-0690-02-2001 (847) 966-6210LORI CUTSHALL THOMAS EDISON ELEM SCHOOL 8200 GROSS POINT RD MORTON GROVE 60053 4  IL

14-016-0690-02-2004 (847) 675-3048PETER DAVIS MADISON ELEM SCHOOL 5100 MADISON ST SKOKIE 60077 4  IL

14-016-069P-00  MICHAEL A GEVERS CHICAGO-READ MENTAL HEALTH CTR 4200 N OAK PARK AVE CHICAGO 60634 5  IL

14-016-069Y-10 (847) 965-2900PAUL M MALONEY NOTRE DAME HIGH SCHOOL FOR BOYS 7655 W DEMPSTER ST NILES 60714 3  IL

14-016-0700-02 (847) 965-6200DR JAMES BLOCKINGER MORTON GROVE SCHOOL DIST 70 6200  W LAKE ST MORTON GROVE 60053 2  IL

14-016-0700-02-1001 (847) 965-6200LESLIE LANGE PARK VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL 6200 LAKE ST MORTON GROVE 60053 4 08/12/1991* IL

54

CATEGORIES: 

* denotes closed facilities
A = Region Program     B = Charter School       C = Spec Ed Priv Facilities    0 = Intermediate Service Center     1 = Regional Offices of Education
2 = Public Districts       3 = Non Public School  4 = Public School                  5 = Miscellaneous Payee File          6 = Spec Ed Districts                    
7 = Spec Ed Schools     8 = Other State Funded Public Schools                       9 = Area Vocational Districts and Schools                                

CDS Historical Report 8586Forward.rpt



FACILITY NAME TELEPHONEADDRESS CITY ST ZIPADMINISTRATOR * CATRCDTS CLOSED

14-016-0700-02-2003 (847) 965-6200C KUCERA/M RABIN PARK VIEW ELEM SCHOOL 6200 LAKE ST MORTON GROVE 60053 4  IL

14-016-070P-00  RICHARD E SHERMAN PH D CHICAGO ALCOHOLIC TREAT CTR 3026 SO CALIFORNIA CHICAGO 60608 5  IL

14-016-070Y-10 (773) 622-9494KAREN BROWN NOTRE DAME HIGH SCHOOL FOR GIRLS 3000 N MANGO AVE CHICAGO 60634 3  IL

14-016-0710-02 (847) 966-9280DR EUGENE H ZALEWSKI NILES ELEM SCHOOL DIST 71 6901 W OAKTON ST NILES 60714 2  IL

14-016-0710-02-1001 (847) 966-9280ALEXANDRA NICHOLSON CLARENCE E CULVER SCHOOL 6901 W OAKTON ST NILES 60714 4 08/05/1998* IL

14-016-0710-02-2001 (847) 966-9280ALEXANDRA NICHOLSON CLARENCE E CULVER SCHOOL 6901 W OAKTON ST NILES 60714 4  IL

14-016-0710-02-2002 (847) 647-9752ALEXANDRA NICHOLSON NILES ELEM SCHOOL-SOUTH 6935 W TOUHY AVE NILES 60714 4 08/05/1998* IL

14-016-0710-02-2003 (847) 966-9280BARBARA LAVRAKAS CLARENCE E CULVER MIDDLE SCHOOL 6921 W OAKTON ST NILES 60714 4 01/31/1995* IL

14-016-071X-16 (847) 446-7584CAROLYN KAMBICH GLENVIEW MONTESSORI SCHOOL 315 WAUKEGAN RD NORTHFIELD 60093 3  IL

14-016-0720-02 (847) 674-8213DR NELSON ARMOUR FAIRVIEW SCHOOL DIST 72 7040 LARAMIE AVE SKOKIE 60077 2  IL

14-016-0720-02-2002 (847) 929-1048DR WILLIAMS/C WHITTAKER FAIRVIEW SOUTH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7040 LARAMIE AVE SKOKIE 60077 4  IL

14-016-072P-00  FLOYD KORTENHOF AVENUES TO INDEPENDENCE 100 N CLIFTON AVE PARK RIDGE 60068 5  IL

14-016-072Z-10 (773) 722-4600JEANETTE DIBELLA PROVIDENCE - ST MEL SCHOOL 119 S CENTRAL PK AVE CHICAGO 60624 3  IL

14-016-0730-02 (847) 673-1141DR MARLENE KAMM EAST PRAIRIE SCHOOL DIST 73 3907 W DOBSON ST SKOKIE 60076 2  IL

14-016-0730-02-2001 (847) 673-1141THERESA KACHIROUBAS EAST PRAIRIE ELEM SCHOOL 3907 DOBSON ST SKOKIE 60076 4  IL

14-016-0735-02 (847) 673-1220KAREN CAMPBELL SKOKIE SCHOOL DIST 73-5 8000 E PRAIRIE RD SKOKIE 60076 2  IL

14-016-0735-02-1003 (847) 673-1220VICKI GUNTHER OLIVER MCCRACKEN MIDDLE SCHOOL 8000 E PRAIRIE RD SKOKIE 60076 4  IL

14-016-0735-02-2002 (847) 673-1222BHAVNA SHARMA LEWIS JOHN MIDDLETON ELEM SCHOOL 8300 ST LOUIS AVE SKOKIE 60076 4  IL

14-016-0735-02-2003 (847) 673-1223MARLA HORI ELIZABETH MEYER SCHOOL 8100 N TRIPP SKOKIE 60076 4  IL

14-016-0735-02-3001  JANICE MULQUEENY TRIPP PRIMARY LEARNING CENTER 8100 N TRIPP SKOKIE 60076 4 02/09/1996* IL

14-016-073P-00  MARY S STECHER COMM FAMILY SERV & MENTAL HEALTH 6253 S ARCHER RD SUMMIT 60501 5  IL

14-016-073Y-10 (708) 458-7600PATRICIA FITZGERALD QUEEN OF PEACE HIGH SCHOOL 7659 S LINDER AVE BURBANK 60459 3  IL

14-016-0740-02 (847) 675-8234DR STEVEN A LAKE LINCOLNWOOD SCHOOL DIST 74 6950 NE PRAIRIE RD LINCOLNWOOD 60712 2  IL

14-016-0740-02-1001 (847) 675-8240JUDY WINER LINCOLN HALL MIDDLE SCHOOL 6855 N CRAWFORD AVE LINCOLNWOOD 60712 4  IL

14-016-0740-02-2003 (847) 675-8236JEAN WEISS RUTLEDGE HALL ELEM SCHOOL 6850 EAST PRAIRIE LINCOLNWOOD 60712 4  IL

14-016-0740-02-2004 (847) 675-8235DEBBIE GUZAN TODD HALL ELEM SCHOOL 3925 W LUNT AVE LINCOLNWOOD 60712 4  IL

14-016-0740-02-3002 (847) 966-8600JAMES PRICE JULIA S MOLLOY EDUCATION CENTER 8701 MENARD AVE MORTON GROVE 60053 4  IL

14-016-0740-02-3003 (847) 470-0434KATHLEEN MURPHY NILES TOWNSHIP MIDDLE SCH SP ED 8601 MENARD AVE MORTON GROVE 60053 4 10/29/1990* IL

14-016-0740-61-6100 (847) 965-9040DR KENNETH RANDLE NILES TWP DEPT OF SPEC EDUC 8701 MENARD AVE MORTON GROVE 60053 6  IL

14-016-074P-00  CARL C BELL COMM MENTAL HLTH COUNCIL INC 8704 S CONSTANCE AVE CHICAGO 60617 5  IL

14-016-074Y-10 (312) 787-9343PETER SNIEG ARCHBISHOP QUIGLEY SEMINARY 103 E CHESTNUT ST CHICAGO 60611 3  IL

14-016-075Y-10 (773) 436-4200REV JOHN G KLEIN QUIGLEY PREP SEMINARY SOUTH 7740 S WESTERN AVE CHICAGO 60620 3 07/01/1990* IL

14-016-076P-00  EVA DAVIS CONVAL HOME OF DELIVERANCE 4314 S WABASH AVE CHICAGO 60653 5  IL

14-016-076Y-10 (847) 256-7660DR NANCY MCCABE REGINA DOMINICAN HIGH SCHOOL 701 LOCUST RD WILMETTE 60091 3  IL

14-016-077P-00 (773) 890-6851JAMES F LEE COOK CO DEPT OF CORRECTION 2700 SO CALIFORNIA CHICAGO 60608 5  IL

14-016-077Y-10 (773) 775-6616JO MARIE YONKUS RESURRECTION HIGH SCHOOL 7500 W TALCOTT AVE CHICAGO 60631 3  IL

14-016-0780-02 (847) 825-0144KEVIN ANDERSON ROSEMONT ELEM SCHOOL DIST 78 6101 RUBY ST ROSEMONT 60018 2  IL
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14-016-0780-02-2001 (847) 825-0144KEVIN R ANDERSON ROSEMONT ELEM SCHOOL 6101 RUBY ST ROSEMONT 60018 4  IL

14-016-078P-00 (312) 633-6150SHARON K BORCHER COOK COUNTY HOSPITAL 1835 W HARRISON ST CHICAGO 60612 5  IL

14-016-078X-05 (847) 675-6777RABBI ISAAC WOLF CHEDER LUBAVITCH 5201 W HOWARD ST SKOKIE 60077 3  IL

14-016-078Z-05 (847) 675-6777RABBI ISAAC WOLF CHEDER LUBAVITCH 5201 W HOWARD ST SKOKIE 60077 3 12/18/1992* IL

14-016-0790-02 (708) 456-9094DR THOMAS M ZAFIRATOS PENNOYER SCHOOL DIST 79 5200 N CUMBERLAND NORRIDGE 60706 2  IL

14-016-0790-02-2001 (708) 456-9094SUSAN MICELI PENNOYER ELEM SCHOOL 5200 N CUMBERLAND NORRIDGE 60706 4  IL

14-016-079P-00  SR KATHLEEN LUCAS CORTLAND MANOR 1900 N KARLOU CHICAGO 60639 5  IL

14-016-079Y-01 (773) 728-7221BABOUCARR JOOF PROLOGUE 1105 W LAWRENCE AVE CHICAGO 60640 3  IL

14-016-0800-02 (708) 453-4847RICHARD GREEN NORRIDGE SCHOOL DIST 80 4251 N ORIOLE AVE NORRIDGE 60634 2  IL

14-016-0800-02-2001 (708) 453-4847KERRY LEIBY J GILES ELEM SCHOOL 4251 N ORIOLE AVE NORRIDGE 60634 4  IL

14-016-0800-02-2002 (708) 456-8848LINDA MCELWRATH J LEIGH ELEM SCHOOL 8151 W LAWRENCE AVE NORRIDGE 60656 4  IL

14-016-080P-00 (773) 508-1000RONALD WEISMEHL COUNCIL FOR JEWISH ELDERLY 3003 W TOUHY AVE CHICAGO 60645 5  IL

14-016-0810-02 (847) 671-1816DR BARBARA K SLOAN SCHILLER PARK SCHOOL DIST 81 4050 N WAGNER AVE SCHILLER PARK 60176 2  IL

14-016-0810-02-1001 (847) 678-2916DR ROBERTA J TAYLOR LINCOLN MIDDLE SCHOOL 4050 WAGNER AVENUE SCHILLER PARK 60176 4  IL

14-016-0810-02-2001 (847) 671-0250DIANNE M SURGES JOHN F KENNEDY ELEM SCHOOL 3945 WEHRMAN AVE SCHILLER PARK 60176 4  IL

14-016-0810-02-2003 (847) 671-1922JANENE NORDIN WASHINGTON ELEM SCHOOL 4835 MICHIGAN AVE SCHILLER PARK 60176 4  IL

14-016-081P-00 (773) 373-2861REV LEROY SANDERS HYDE PARK KENWOOD INTERFAITH CNT 1448 E 53RD ST CHICAGO 60615 5  IL

14-016-082P-00 (773) 878-4510ROBERT C JOHNSON COVENANT HOME OF CHICAGO 2720 W FOSTER AVE CHICAGO 60625 5  IL

14-016-082Y-01 (773) 762-2272MYRA SAMPSON COMM CHRISTIAN ALTERNATIVE ACAD 1231 S PULASKI RD CHICAGO 60623 3  IL

14-016-0830-02 (847) 455-4413DR JOHN F LUDOLPH MANNHEIM SCHOOL DIST 83 10401 W GRAND AVE FRANKLIN PARK 60131 2  IL

14-016-0830-02-1003 (708) 455-5020DR MARLENE TALASKI MANNHEIM MIDDLE SCHOOL 2600 HYDE PARK AVE MELROSE PARK 60164 4  IL

14-016-0830-02-2002 (847) 455-4818DR FRANK TAVANO SCOTT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2250 SCOTT ST MELROSE PARK 60164 4  IL

14-016-0830-02-2004 (708) 562-6400BRIAN KNOX ROY ELEM SCHOOL 533 N ROY AVE NORTHLAKE 60164 4  IL

14-016-0830-02-2005 (847) 455-4060JOSEPH A PEILA WESTDALE ELEM SCHOOL 99 W DIVERSEY AVE NORTHLAKE 60164 4  IL

14-016-0830-02-3001 (847) 455-5299PATRICIA JO KOZIN ENGER SCHOOL 10401 GRAND AVE FRANKLIN PARK 60131 4  IL

14-016-0830-61-6100 (847) 455-3143DR BONNIE REINHART LEYDEN AREA SPEC EDUC COOP 10401 W GRAND AVE FRANKLIN PARK 60131 6  IL

14-016-083P-00 (708) 429-7255ROBIN DUSCHEN CRISIS CENTER FOR SOUTH SUBURBIA 7700 TIMBER DRIVE TINLEY PARK 60477 5  IL

14-016-083X-07 (708) 681-2797REV ESTHER J MITCHELL JAMES MEMORIAL CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 911 SOUTH 6TH AVE MAYWOOD 60153 3  IL

14-016-0840-02 (847) 455-4230DAVID R NEMEC FRANKLIN PARK SCHOOL DIST 84 9750 W FULLERTON AVE FRANKLIN PARK 60131 2  IL

14-016-0840-02-1002 (847) 455-2150RICHARD HREJSA HESTER JR HIGH SCHOOL 2836 GUSTAV ST FRANKLIN PARK 60131 4  IL

14-016-0840-02-2003 (847) 678-7962JACQUELINE FRICKE NORTH ELEM SCHOOL 9500 GAGE ST FRANKLIN PARK 60131 4  IL

14-016-0840-02-2004 (847) 455-7960NINA MCCABE DAN H PIETRINI ELEM SCHOOL 9750 FULLERTON AVE FRANKLIN PARK 60131 4  IL

14-016-0840-02-2005 (847) 455-6781LUCILLE CARNEY PASSOW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2838 CALWAGNER AVE FRANKLIN PARK 60131 4  IL

14-016-0845-02 (708) 453-1266DR EDWARD S MCNALLY RHODES SCHOOL DIST 84-5 8931 W FULLERTON AVE RIVER GROVE 60171 2  IL

14-016-0845-02-2001 (708) 453-6813DR STEVEN SIEVERS RHODES ELEM SCHOOL 8931 W FULLERTON AVE RIVER GROVE 60171 4  IL

14-016-084P-00  JOHN E MOSBY ECHO-MENTAL HEALTH CENTER 945 W 69TH ST CHICAGO 60621 5  IL

14-016-084Y-10 (312) 842-0042DORENE A HURCKES ST BARBARA HIGH SCHOOL 2867 S THROOP ST CHICAGO 60608 3  IL
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14-016-0855-02 (708) 453-6172DR THERESA M SAK RIVER GROVE SCHOOL DIST 85-5 2650 N THATCHER AVE RIVER GROVE 60171 2  IL

14-016-0855-02-2001 (708) 453-6172THOMAS SINDELAR RIVER GROVE ELEM SCHOOL 2650 N THATCHER AVE RIVER GROVE 60171 4  IL

14-016-085P-00  TASIA L NAKIS KENNETH W YOUNG CENTERS 1001 ROHLWING RD ELK GROVE VILLAGE 60007 5  IL

14-016-085Y-10 (773) 539-0066SR MARGARET GERAGHTY ST BENEDICT HIGH SCHOOL 3900 N LEAVITT ST CHICAGO 60618 3  IL

14-016-0860-02 (708) 867-5822DR RAYMOND J KUPER UNION RIDGE SCHOOL DIST 86 4600 N OAK PARK AVE HARWOOD HEIGHTS 60656 2  IL

14-016-0860-02-2001 (708) 867-5822TIMOTHY J CORRIGAN UNION RIDGE ELEM SCHOOL 4600 N OAK PARK AVE HARWOOD HEIGHTS 60706 4  IL

14-016-086Y-10 (773) 522-0023SR KATHRYN WOJCIK OUR LADY OF TEPEYAC HIGH SCHOOL 2228 S WHIPPLE CHICAGO 60623 3  IL

14-016-0870-02 (708) 547-3050DR JOSEPH PALERMO BERKELEY SCHOOL DIST 87 1200 N WOLF RD BERKELEY 60163 2  IL

14-016-0870-02-1005 (708) 547-3085WESLEY EARY MACARTHUR MIDDLE SCHOOL 1310 N WOLF RD BERKELEY 60163 4  IL

14-016-0870-02-1006 (708) 547-3095DENISE LOCKWALD NORTHLAKE MIDDLE SCHOOL 202 S LAKEWOOD AVE NORTHLAKE 60164 4  IL

14-016-0870-02-2003 (708) 547-3065EVA SMITH JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 225 46TH AVE BELLWOOD 60104 4  IL

14-016-0870-02-2007 (708) 547-3080THOMAS SIBLE J W RILEY ELEM SCHOOL 123 S WOLF RD NORTHLAKE 60164 4  IL

14-016-0870-02-2008 (708) 547-3070RONALD PAUL SUNNYSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 5412 ST CHARLES RD BERKELEY 60163 4  IL

14-016-0870-02-2010 (708) 547-3075VIOLA L D AMORE WHITTIER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 338 E WHITEHALL DR NORTHLAKE 60164 4  IL

14-016-087P-00  JOYCE M COWAN FAMILY RESCUE P O BOX 17528 CHICAGO 60617 5  IL

14-016-087X-06 (773) 342-6082SANDRA J MERGES PRINCE OF PEACE LUTHERAN SCHOOL 2649 N FRANCISCO AVE CHICAGO 60647 3  IL

14-016-0880-02 (708) 344-9344DR PHYLISTINE MURPHY BELLWOOD SCHOOL DIST 88 640 EASTERN AVE BELLWOOD 60104 2  IL

14-016-0880-02-1007 (708) 544-3318GWEN FRASIER JOHNSON ROOSEVELT JR HIGH SCHOOL 2501 OAK ST BELLWOOD 60104 4  IL

14-016-0880-02-2001 (708) 343-0410LINDA FISCHER GRANT ELEM SCHOOL 1300 N 34TH AVE MELROSE PARK 60160 4  IL

14-016-0880-02-2003 (708) 544-3373BERNICE BIGGS LINCOLN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3420 JACKSON BELLWOOD 60104 4  IL

14-016-0880-02-2004 (708) 544-2815KAREN MITCHELL LINCOLN PRIMARY SCHOOL 3519 WILCOX AVE BELLWOOD 60104 4  IL

14-016-0880-02-2005 (708) 544-5230GERALDINE JOSHUA MCKINLEY ELEM SCHOOL 3317 BUTTERFIELD RD BELLWOOD 60104 4  IL

14-016-0880-02-2006 (708) 544-6995MILTON PATCH THURGOOD MARSHALL ELEM SCHOOL 2701 OAK ST BELLWOOD 60104 4  IL

14-016-0880-02-2008 (708) 544-1806ROSE M HAMPTON WILSON ELEM SCHOOL 1136 24TH AVE BELLWOOD 60104 4  IL

14-016-0880-02-3001 (708) 345-3625LORETTA MADISON DIST 88 EARLY CHILDHOOD CENTER 1801 N 36TH AVE STONE PARK 60165 4  IL

14-016-0880-02-3002 (708) 544-9553DR PHYLISTINE MURPHY BELLWOOD PRESCHOOL 425 BOHLAND BELLWOOD 60104 4 10/31/1995* IL

14-016-088P-00  DANIEL J KILL FAMILY SER & MENTAL HEALTH CTR 120 S MARION OAK PARK 60302 5  IL

14-016-088Y-10 (773) 731-7272REV BERNARD DANBER ST FRANCIS DE SALES HIGH SCHOOL 10155 S EWING AVE CHICAGO 60617 3  IL

14-016-0890-02 (708) 450-2000DR DREW J STARSIAK MAYWOOD-MELROSE PARK-BROADVIEW-891133 S 8TH AVE MAYWOOD 60153 2  IL

14-016-0890-02-2001 (708) 450-2023FRANK MIKL JANE ADDAMS ELEM SCHOOL 910 DIVISION ST MELROSE PARK 60160 4  IL

14-016-0890-02-2002 (708) 450-2002JANET PITTS EMERSON ELEM SCHOOL 311 WASHINGTON BLVD MAYWOOD 60153 4  IL

14-016-0890-02-2003 (708) 450-2009CYNTHIA HINES BUTLER GARFIELD ELEM SCHOOL 1514 S 9TH AVE MAYWOOD 60153 4  IL

14-016-0890-02-2004 (708) 450-2015ANNIE L HUNT IRVING ELEM SCHOOL 805 S 17TH AVE MAYWOOD 60153 4  IL

14-016-0890-02-2005 (708) 450-2030FRANK P TOBOLA LEXINGTON ELEM SCHOOL 415 LEXINGTON ST MAYWOOD 60153 4  IL

14-016-0890-02-2006 (708) 450-2036KAREN E PETTIES LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 811 CHICAGO AVE MAYWOOD 60153 4  IL

14-016-0890-02-2007 (708) 450-2042DAWN THOMPSON MELROSE PARK ELEM SCHOOL 1715 W LAKE ST MELROSE PARK 60160 4  IL

14-016-0890-02-2008 (708) 450-2047LOUISE DENTON ROOSEVELT ELEM SCHOOL 1927 S 15TH AVE BROADVIEW 60153 4  IL

57

CATEGORIES: 

* denotes closed facilities
A = Region Program     B = Charter School       C = Spec Ed Priv Facilities    0 = Intermediate Service Center     1 = Regional Offices of Education
2 = Public Districts       3 = Non Public School  4 = Public School                  5 = Miscellaneous Payee File          6 = Spec Ed Districts                    
7 = Spec Ed Schools     8 = Other State Funded Public Schools                       9 = Area Vocational Districts and Schools                                

CDS Historical Report 8586Forward.rpt



FACILITY NAME TELEPHONEADDRESS CITY ST ZIPADMINISTRATOR * CATRCDTS CLOSED

14-016-0890-02-2010 (708) 450-2053SUSAN C CARTER STEVENSON ELEM SCHOOL 1630 N 20TH AVE MELROSE PARK 60160 4  IL

14-016-0890-02-2011 (708) 450-2060DR CHARLENE CONARTY VAN BUREN ELEM SCHOOL 1204 VAN BUREN ST MAYWOOD 60153 4 06/30/1994* IL

14-016-0890-02-2012 (708) 450-2065SHIRLEY G. JOHNSON WASHINGTON ELEM SCHOOL 1111 WASHINGTON BLVD MAYWOOD 60153 4  IL

14-016-089P-00  MARK SCHLOSSER FOSTER G MCGAW HOSPITAL 2160 S 1ST AVE MAYWOOD 60153 5  IL

14-016-0900-02 (708) 771-8282TYRA L MANNING RIVER FOREST SCHOOL DIST 90 7776 LAKE ST RIVER FOREST 60305 2  IL

14-016-0900-02-1002 (708) 366-9230JOANNE TRAHANAS ROOSEVELT SCHOOL 7560 OAK AVE RIVER FOREST 60305 4  IL

14-016-0900-02-2001 (708) 366-7340MARCIA LYNN HULL LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 511 PARK AVE RIVER FOREST 60305 4  IL

14-016-0900-02-2005 (708) 366-6740JUDY LIPSCHUTZ WILLARD ELEM SCHOOL 1250 ASHLAND AVE RIVER FOREST 60305 4  IL

14-016-090P-00 (312) 663-1130EVELINA ROBERTSON GATEWAY FOUNDATION 819 S WABASH # 30 CHICAGO 60605 5  IL

14-016-0910-02 (708) 366-5700DR RANDOLPH L TINDER FOREST PARK SCHOOL DIST 91 424 DES PLAINES AVE FOREST PARK 60130 2  IL

14-016-0910-02-1001 (708) 366-5703MARGARET MARTIN FOREST PARK MIDDLE SCHOOL 925 BELOIT AVE FOREST PARK 60130 4  IL

14-016-0910-02-2001 (708) 366-7498BILL MILNAMOW BETSY ROSS ELEM SCHOOL 1315 MARENGO AVENUE FOREST PARK 60130 4  IL

14-016-0910-02-2003 (708) 366-5703ROBERT GROVANNONI FIELD STEVENSON ELEM SCHOOL 925 BELOIT AVE FOREST PARK 60130 4  IL

14-016-0910-02-2004 (708) 366-6945JOHN R ERICKSEN GARFIELD ELEM SCHOOL 543 HANNAH AVENUE FOREST PARK 60130 4  IL

14-016-0910-02-2005 (708) 366-5704JOHN R ERICKSEN GRANT-WHITE ELEM SCHOOL 147 CIRCLE AVENUE FOREST PARK 60130 4  IL

14-016-091P-00 (773) 472-3343SALLY HEYNEMAN MADONNA/ST JOSEPH HOSPITAL CTR 1114 W GRACE ST CHICAGO 60613 5  IL

14-016-091X-20 (847) 298-3399JAMES R HINES BRENTWOOD BAPTIST CHRISTIAN ACAD 588 DARA JAMES ST DES PLAINES 60016 3 09/13/1993* IL

14-016-091Z-20 (847) 298-3399JAMES R HINES BRENTWOOD BAPTIST CHRISTIAN ACAD 588 DARA JAMES ST DES PLAINES 60016 3  IL

14-016-0920-02 (708) 345-3110DR RICHARD L BEST LINDOP SCHOOL DISTRICT 92 2400 S 18TH AVE BROADVIEW 60153 2  IL

14-016-0920-02-2001 (708) 345-3110LISA HALVERSON LINDOP ELEM SCHOOL 2400 S 18TH AVE BROADVIEW 60155 4  IL

14-016-0925-02 (708) 450-2700DR MYRA C SANDERS WESTCHESTER SCHOOL DIST 92-5 9981 CANTERBURY ST WESTCHESTER 60154 2  IL

14-016-0925-02-1001 (708) 450-2735VALERIE A FINK WESTCHESTER MIDDLE SCHOOL 1620 NORFOLK AVE WESTCHESTER 60154 4  IL

14-016-0925-02-2002 (708) 562-1011MARY A LEIDIGH WESTCHESTER INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 10900 CANTERBURY ST WESTCHESTER 60154 4  IL

14-016-0925-02-2003 (708) 562-1509BARBARA M LAMPHERE WESTCHESTER PRIMARY SCHOOL 2400 DOWNING STREET WESTCHESTER 60154 4  IL

14-016-0925-02-2004 (708) 450-2735L J MEYERS WESTCHESTER MIDDLE SCHOOL 1620 NORFOLK AVE WESTCHESTER 60154 4 12/02/1992* IL

14-016-092P-00  MARIA A REGALA GEO J GOLDMAN MEMORIAL HOME 6601 W TOUHY AVE NILES 60714 5  IL

14-016-092Y-10 (312) 421-5900DR WILLIAM WATTS ST IGNATIUS COLLEGE PREP 1076 W ROOSEVELT RD CHICAGO 60608 3  IL

14-016-0930-02 (708) 449-7280ARNOLD A WITT HILLSIDE SCHOOL DIST 93 4804 W HARRISON ST HILLSIDE 60162 2  IL

14-016-0930-02-2001 (708) 449-6491ALAN MOLBY HILLSIDE ELEM SCHOOL 4804 W HARRISON ST HILLSIDE 60162 4  IL

14-016-093P-00  DAVID CLEVELAND GOOD NEWS MISSION 316 N AUSTIN BLVD OAK PARK 60302 5  IL

14-016-093Y-10 (773) 927-3886RICK J RUHL ST JOSEPH HIGH SCHOOL 4831 S HERMITAGE AVE CHICAGO 60609 3 07/09/1996* IL

14-016-0940-02 (708) 447-8030DR ROBERT J MADONIA KOMAREK SCHOOL DIST 94 8940 W 24TH ST NORTH RIVERSIDE 60546 2  IL

14-016-0940-02-2001 (708) 447-8030NEIL PELLICCI KOMAREK ELEM SCHOOL 8940 W 24TH ST NORTH RIVERSIDE 60546 4  IL

14-016-094Y-10 (708) 562-4433DAVID HOTEK ST JOSEPH HIGH SCHOOL 1840 MAYFAIR AVE WESTCHESTER 60154 3  IL

14-016-0950-02 (708) 485-0606DR DOUGLAS W RUDIG BROOKFIELD SCHOOL DIST 95 3524 MAPLE AVE BROOKFIELD 60513 2  IL

14-016-0950-02-1001 (708) 485-0600WILLIAM R MILLER S E GROSS  MIDDLE SCHOOL 3524 MAPLE AVE BROOKFIELD 60513 4  IL

14-016-0950-02-2001 (708) 485-0600DR PETER ZIKA GROSS ELEM SCHOOL 3524 MAPLE AVE BROOKFIELD 60513 4 01/31/1995* IL
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14-016-0950-02-2002 (708) 354-3740SHARON M KANE GARCIA BROOK PARK ELEM SCHOOL 1214 RAYMOND LA GRANGE PARK 60526 4  IL

14-016-095P-00 (773) 478-4222DAVID A LENART GRACE CONVALES HOME/ST PAULS HS 3831 N MOZART ST CHICAGO 60618 5  IL

14-016-095Y-10 (708) 458-6900BRO MICHAEL SEGVICH ST LAURENCE HIGH SCHOOL 5556 W 77TH ST BURBANK 60459 3  IL

14-016-0960-02 (708) 447-5007DR DAVID J BONNETTE RIVERSIDE SCHOOL DIST 96 63 WOODSIDE RD RIVERSIDE 60546 2  IL

14-016-0960-02-1004 (708) 447-3896JOEL C BENTON L J HAUSER JR HIGH SCHOOL 65 WOODSIDE RD RIVERSIDE 60546 4  IL

14-016-0960-02-2001 (708) 447-0759VICTORIA A DEVYLDER A F AMES ELEM SCHOOL 86 SOUTHCOTE RD RIVERSIDE 60546 4  IL

14-016-0960-02-2002 (708) 447-2168PAMELA R HYDE BLYTHE PARK ELEM SCHOOL 735 LEESLEY RD RIVERSIDE 60546 4  IL

14-016-0960-02-2003 (708) 447-1106DARIEL MCGRATH CENTRAL ELEM SCHOOL 61 WOODSIDE RD RIVERSIDE 60546 4  IL

14-016-0960-02-2005 (708) 485-7630VICTORIA DEVYLDER HOLLYWOOD ELEM SCHOOL 3423 HOLLYWOOD AVE BROOKFIELD 60513 4  IL

14-016-096P-00  DONALD J DEW HABILITATIVE SYSTEMS INC 415 S KILPATRICK AVE CHICAGO 60644 5  IL

14-016-0970-02 (708) 524-3000DR JOHN FAGAN OAK PARK ELEM SCHOOL DIST 97 970 MADISON ST OAK PARK 60302 2  IL

14-016-0970-02-1001 (708) 524-3050FLORA GREEN RALPH W EMERSON JR HIGH SCHOOL 916 WASHINGTON BLVD OAK PARK 60302 4  IL

14-016-0970-02-1002 (708) 524-3040VICTORIA SHARTS PERCY JULIAN JR HIGH SCH 416 S RIDGELAND AVE OAK PARK 60302 4  IL

14-016-0970-02-2001 (708) 524-3070SUSAN GIBSON WILLIAM BEYE ELEM SCHOOL 230 ONTARIO ST OAK PARK 60302 4  IL

14-016-0970-02-2003 (708) 524-3095SHEILA CARTER WILLIAM HATCH ELEM SCHOOL 1000 N RIDGELAND AVE OAK PARK 60302 4  IL

14-016-0970-02-2005 (708) 524-3100LAUREL MUHAMMAD OLIVER W HOLMES ELEM SCHOOL 508 N KENILWORTH AVE OAK PARK 60302 4  IL

14-016-0970-02-2006 (708) 524-3090FELICIA STARKS IRVING ELEM SCHOOL 1125 S CUYLER AVE OAK PARK 60304 4  IL

14-016-0970-02-2007 (708) 524-3110CAROL DUDZIK ABRAHAM LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 1111 SOUTH GROVE OAK PARK 60304 4  IL

14-016-0970-02-2008 (708) 524-3060MARILYN DORN LONGFELLOW ELEM SCHOOL 715 S HIGHLAND AVE OAK PARK 60304 4  IL

14-016-0970-02-2009 (708) 524-3085VINCENT MCCLEAN HORACE MANN ELEM SCHOOL 921 N KENILWORTH AVE OAK PARK 60302 4  IL

14-016-0970-02-2010 (708) 524-3080PAULA OMALLEY WHITTIER ELEM SCHOOL 715 N HARVEY AVE OAK PARK 60302 4  IL

14-016-097P-00  TOM TERAJI, PRESIDENT HEIWA TERRACE 920 W LAWRENCE AVE CHICAGO 60640 5  IL

14-016-0980-02 (708) 484-6200PATRICK J MURPHY BERWYN NORTH SCHOOL DIST 98 1604 EAST AVENUE BERWYN 60402 2  IL

14-016-0980-02-1004 (708) 795-2475ROBERTA A NASH LINCOLN MIDDLE SCHOOL 6432 W 16TH ST BERWYN 60402 4  IL

14-016-0980-02-2001 (708) 795-2442JOHN BELMONT GENERAL CUSTER ELEM SCHOOL 1427 OAK PARK AVE BERWYN 60402 4  IL

14-016-0980-02-2002 (708) 795-2451DAVID LIESSE KAREL HAVLICEK ELEM SCHOOL 6401 15TH ST BERWYN 60402 4  IL

14-016-0980-02-2003 (708) 795-2454VIOLET M TANTILLO JEFFERSON ELEM SCHOOL 7035 16TH ST BERWYN 60402 4  IL

14-016-0980-02-3001 (708) 484-6200MAUREEN PIEKUT NORTH BERWYN SPECIAL EDUCATION 1604 EAST AVENUE BERWYN 60402 4  IL

14-016-0990-02 (708) 863-4856ANTHONY J SCARIANO CICERO SCHOOL DISTRICT 99 5110 W 24TH ST CICERO 60804 2  IL

14-016-0990-02-2001 (708) 652-9577EDWARD HEGNER DANIEL BURNHAM ELEM SCHOOL 1630 S 59TH AVE CICERO 60804 4  IL

14-016-0990-02-2002 (708) 652-9440DENISE BOYLE CICERO EAST ELEM SCHOOL 2324 S 49TH AVE CICERO 60804 4  IL

14-016-0990-02-2003 (708) 652-6085PIERCE MC CABE COLUMBUS  EAST ELEM SCHOOL 3100 S 54TH AVE CICERO 60804 4  IL

14-016-0990-02-2004 (708) 652-5532NANCY CUMMINGS DREXEL ELEM SCHOOL 5407 W 36TH ST CICERO 60804 4  IL

14-016-0990-02-2005 (708) 652-5500CELIA ARRESOLA GOODWIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2625 S AUSTIN BLVD CICERO 60804 4  IL

14-016-0990-02-2006 (708) 652-8889RUTH GRUNEWALD ABE LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 3545 S 61ST AVE CICERO 60804 4  IL

14-016-0990-02-2007 (708) 652-8890BARBARA BRADLEY MCKINLEY ELEM SCHOOL 5900 W 14TH ST CICERO 60804 4  IL

14-016-0990-02-2008 (708) 652-7833THOMAS HEGNER T ROOSEVELT ELEM SCHOOL 1500 S 50TH AVENUE CICERO 60804 4  IL
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14-016-0990-02-2009 (708) 652-8885ROSANNE CISEK SHERLOCK ELEM SCHOOL 5347 W 22ND PL CICERO 60804 4  IL

14-016-0990-02-2010 (708) 652-2552MICHAEL DZIALLO WOODROW WILSON ELEM SCHOOL 2310 S 57TH AVE CICERO 60804 4  IL

14-016-0990-02-2011 (708) 652-8884JOHN GUBBINS WOODBINE ELEM SCHOOL 3003 S 50TH CT CICERO 60804 4  IL

14-016-0990-02-2012 (708) 863-2220GEORGE BERANEK WARREN PARK SCHOOL 1225 S 60TH CT CICERO 60804 4  IL

14-016-0990-02-2013 (708) 780-4475DONNA WOJTALEWICZ LIBERTY ELEM SCHOOL 4946 W 13TH ST CICERO 60804 4  IL

14-016-0990-02-2014 (708) 780-4487DIANE BUDDE CICERO WEST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 4937 W 23RD ST CICERO 60804 4  IL

14-016-0990-02-2015 (708) 780-4482KATHY SHAW COLUMBUS WEST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 5425 W 31ST ST CICERO 60804 4  IL

14-016-099P-00 (847) 297-1800DIANE BORSKE HOLY FAMILY HOSPITAL 100 N RIVER RD DES PLAINES 60016 5  IL

14-016-1000-02 (708) 795-2300DR WILLIAM H JORDAN BERWYN SOUTH SCHOOL DISTRICT 100 3401 S GUNDERSON AVE BERWYN 60402 2  IL

14-016-1000-02-1001 (708) 795-2327SOPHIA ABENANTE HIAWATHA ELEM SCHOOL 6539 26TH ST BERWYN 60402 4 08/03/1999* IL

14-016-1000-02-1002 (708) 749-6110LESLIE HODES HERITAGE MIDDLE SCHOOL 6850 W 31ST ST BERWYN 60402 4  IL

14-016-1000-02-2001 (708) 795-2322MARY A KITZBERGER EMERSON ELEM SCHOOL 3105 CLINTON AVE BERWYN 60402 4  IL

14-016-1000-02-2002 (708) 795-2327ADMINISTRATOR HIAWATHA ELEM SCHOOL 6539 26TH ST BERWYN 60402 4 01/31/1995* IL

14-016-1000-02-2003 (708) 795-2334DANIEL LANE IRVING ELEM SCHOOL 3501 CLINTON AVE BERWYN 60402 4  IL

14-016-1000-02-2004 (708) 795-2342DIANE PIKCUNAS KOMENSKY ELEM SCHOOL 2515 CUYLER AVE BERWYN 60402 4  IL

14-016-1000-02-2006 (708) 795-2349KAREN E GRINDLE PERSHING ELEM SCHOOL 6537 37TH ST BERWYN 60402 4  IL

14-016-1000-02-2007 (708) 795-2364GERALD ZABOJNIK PIPER SCHOOL 2435 S KENILWORTH BERWYN 60402 4  IL

14-016-1000-02-2008 (708) 795-2327DONALD MCKINNEY HIAWATHA ELEM SCHOOL 6539 26TH ST BERWYN 60402 4  IL

14-016-100P-00  ROBERTA MAGURANY HOLY FAMILY VILLA 12375 MCCARTHY ROAD LEMONT 60439 5  IL

14-016-100X-16 (847) 864-2190MARGARET DOWLING CHIARAVALLE MONTESSORI SCHOOL 425 DEMPSTER ST EVANSTON 60201 3  IL

14-016-1010-02 (708) 246-3700DR LESTER M LAVINE WESTERN SPRINGS SCHOOL DIST 101 4335 HOWARD AVE WESTERN SPRINGS 60558 2  IL

14-016-1010-02-1006 (708) 246-7590DR BRIAN T BARNHART MCCLURE JR HIGH SCHOOL 4225 WOLF RD WESTERN SPRINGS 60558 4  IL

14-016-1010-02-2001 (708) 246-7675HOPE FORBERG FIELD PARK ELEM SCHOOL 4335 HOWARD AVE WESTERN SPRINGS 60558 4  IL

14-016-1010-02-2002 (708) 246-7678DR DAVID N ABHALTER FOREST HILLS ELEM SCHOOL 5020 CENTRAL AVE WESTERN SPRINGS 60558 4  IL

14-016-1010-02-2005 (708) 246-7673NANCY CARIS JOHN LAIDLAW ELEM SCHOOL 4072 FOREST AVE WESTERN SPRINGS 60558 4  IL

14-016-101P-00  ROBERT LIEBERMAN HOME ASSN OF JEWISH BLIND 3525 W FOSTER AVE CHICAGO 60625 5  IL

14-016-101T-00 (708) 754-3677ROBERT G GROSSI BLOOM TOWNSHIP SCHOOL TREASURER 3311 CHICAGO RD CHICAGO HEIGHTS 60411 5  IL

14-016-1020-02 (708) 482-2400DR GLENN GUSTAFSON LA GRANGE SCHOOL DIST 102 333 N PARK RD LA GRANGE PARK 60526 2  IL

14-016-1020-02-1004 (708) 482-2500LAURA SCHWARTZ PARK JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 325 N PARK RD LA GRANGE PARK 60526 4  IL

14-016-1020-02-2001 (708) 482-2430DALE SCHAEFER CONGRESS PARK ELEM SCHOOL 9311 SHIELDS BROOKFIELD 60513 4  IL

14-016-1020-02-2002 (708) 482-2450MARY TAVEGIA COSSITT AVE ELEM SCHOOL 115 W COSSITT AVE LA GRANGE 60525 4  IL

14-016-1020-02-2003 (708) 482-2525NEAL DAVIS FOREST ROAD ELEM SCHOOL 901 NORTH FOREST RD LA GRANGE PARK 60526 4  IL

14-016-1020-02-2007 (708) 482-2480DR CYNTHIA BOUDREAU OGDEN AVE ELEM SCHOOL 501 WEST OGDEN AVE LA GRANGE 60525 4  IL

14-016-102P-00 (773) 935-3434SISTER MARY MICHAEL HOUSE OF GOOD SHEPHERD 1114 W GRACE ST CHICAGO 60613 5  IL

14-016-102T-00 (708) 474-2656BETTY SPARKS BLOOM FRACTIONAL TWP SCH TREAS 3004 GLENWOOD-DYER CHICAGO HEIGHTS 60411 5  IL

14-016-102X-06 (847) 253-6638DENNIS GEHRKE ST PETER LUTHERAN SCHOOL 111 W OLIVE ST ARLINGTON HEIGHTS 60004 3  IL

14-016-1030-02 (708) 780-2495MICHAEL MERCER LYONS SCHOOL DIST 103 4100 S JOLIET AVE LYONS 60534 2  IL
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14-016-1030-02-2002 (708) 780-2480JANICE BERNARD EDISON ELEM SCHOOL 4100 SCOVILLE AVE STICKNEY 60402 4  IL

14-016-1030-02-2004 (708) 780-2483MATT D VANDERCAR HOME ELEM SCHOOL 4400 HOME AVE STICKNEY 60402 4  IL

14-016-1030-02-2005 (708) 780-2486NANCY AKIN LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 4300 GROVE AVE BROOKFIELD 60513 4  IL

14-016-1030-02-2006 (708) 780-2489JACQUELINE A MILLER J W ROBINSON JR ELEM SCHOOL 4431 GAGE AVE LYONS 60534 4  IL

14-016-1030-02-2007 (708) 780-2492MICHAEL STRITCH WASHINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL 4040 JOLIET AVE LYONS 60534 4  IL

14-016-1030-02-2008 (708) 656-2276CHRISTINE NEWELL COSTELLO SCHOOL 4632 CLYDE LYONS 60534 4  IL

14-016-1030-02-3001 (708) 656-2276WILLIAM ZAKAVEC COSTELLO SCHOOL 4632 CLYDE LYONS 60534 4 12/28/2000* IL

14-016-103T-00 (708) 633-8920JOSEPH J MCDONNELL BREMEN TOWNSHIP SCHOOL TREASURER 6109 WEST 175TH ST TINLEY PARK 60477 5  IL

14-016-103Z-26 (773) 604-4147CYNTHIA PETERSON GOSPEL OUTREACH CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 2800 WEST CULLOM CHICAGO 60618 3  IL

14-016-1040-02 (708) 458-0505KEVIN C CRONIN SUMMIT SCHOOL DIST 104 6021 S 74TH AVE SUMMIT 60501 2  IL

14-016-1040-02-1001 (708) 458-7590DENNIS K LEWIS GRAVES JR HIGH SCHOOL 6021 S 74TH AVE SUMMIT 60501 4  IL

14-016-1040-02-2001 (708) 458-0640SHARON A MCGUIRE DR DONALD WHARTON ELEM SCHOOL 7555 W 64TH ST SUMMIT 60501 4  IL

14-016-1040-02-2003 (708) 458-7260CEIL OAKES OTIS P GRAVES ELEM SCHOOL 6021 S 74TH ST SUMMIT 60501 4  IL

14-016-1040-02-2004 (708) 458-7150SAMUEL SANTORA W W WALKER ELEM SCHOOL 7735 W 66TH PL BEDFORD PARK 60501 4  IL

14-016-1040-02-2005 (708) 458-7165EDWARD FEE WALSH ELEM SCHOOL 5640 S 75TH AVE SUMMIT 60501 4  IL

14-016-104P-00 (312) 441-9009EXMEDA YATES HUMAN RESOURCES DEV INST INC 222 SOUTH JEFFERSON CHICAGO 60606 5  IL

14-016-104T-00 (708) 225-0225EUGENE C VARNADO CALUMET TOWNSHIP SCHOOL TREAS 16106 S PARK AVE SOUTH HOLLAND 60473 5  IL

14-016-104X-02 (773) 287-0019CLARENCE STOWERS JR MARS HILL SCHOOL 5916 W LAKE ST CHICAGO 60644 3 02/08/2001* IL

14-016-1050-02 (708) 482-2700DR EDWARD L OLDS III LA GRANGE SCHOOL DIST 105 (SOUTH) 1001 S SPRING AVE LA GRANGE 60525 2  IL

14-016-1050-02-1001 (708) 482-2720ROBERT BACON WM F GURRIE MIDDLE SCHOOL 1001 S SPRING AVE LA GRANGE 60525 4  IL

14-016-1050-02-2002 (708) 482-2740PAUL VORWICK HODGKINS ELEM SCHOOL 6516 KANE AVE HODGKINS 60525 4  IL

14-016-1050-02-2003 (708) 482-2750DR JAMES VOGT IDEAL ELEM SCHOOL 9901 W 58TH ST COUNTRYSIDE 60525 4  IL

14-016-1050-02-2004 (708) 482-2730LINDA FAUSCH SEVENTH AVE ELEM SCHOOL 701 7TH AVE LA GRANGE 60525 4  IL

14-016-1050-02-2005 (708) 482-2710LINDA L KEMPHER SPRING AVE ELEM SCHOOL 1001 S SPRING AVE LA GRANGE 60525 4  IL

14-016-105T-00 (708) 383-3288GERALD J SEBESTA TREASURER FOR CICERO TWP PO BOX 2250 OAK PARK 60303 5  IL

14-016-1060-02 (708) 246-3085DR ELISE S GRIMES LAGRANGE HIGHLANDS SCH DIST 106 1750 PLAINFIELD RD LA GRANGE 60525 2  IL

14-016-1060-02-1003 (708) 579-6890DON W SPENCER HIGHLANDS MIDDLE SCHOOL 1850 W PLAINFIELD RD LA GRANGE 60525 4  IL

14-016-1060-02-2001 (708) 579-6886KATHLEEN RANDOLPH HIGHLANDS ELEM SCHOOL 5850 LAUREL AVE LA GRANGE 60525 4  IL

14-016-106P-00 (708) 210-3014MARY ANN WYMAN INGALLS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 1 INGALLS DR HARVEY 60426 5  IL

14-016-106T-00 (847) 259-2441DENNIS SAVIANO ELK GROVE TWP SCHOOL TREASURER PO BOX 337 MT PROSPECT 60056 5  IL

14-016-1070-02 (708) 784-2013DR JOSEPH M PORTO PLEASANTDALE SCHOOL DIST 107 7450 S WOLF RD BURR RIDGE 60525 2  IL

14-016-1070-02-1001 (708) 246-3210DR BEVERLY B KASPER PLEASANTDALE MIDDLE SCH 7450 S WOLF RD BURR RIDGE 60525 4  IL

14-016-1070-02-2001 (630) 246-3210CAROLE SINICKI PLEASANTDALE NORTH ELEM SCHOOL 7450 WOLF RD BURR RIDGE 60525 4 06/22/1993* IL

14-016-1070-02-2002 (708) 246-4700GARY CLAIR PLEASANTDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 8100 SCHOOL ST LA GRANGE 60525 4  IL

14-016-107P-00  MARK WALTERS INTER SOC FOR KRISHNA CONSCIOUS 1716 W LUNT AVE CHICAGO 60626 5  IL

14-016-107T-00 (708) 867-7208MARY KAY PAWLAK UNION RIDGE 86-JEFFERSON TWP TRE 4704 N OAK PARK AVE HARWOOD HEIGHTS 60656 5  IL

14-016-107X-01 (773) 921-2800SHIRLEY A ALLISON NORTHWEST INST FOR CONTEMP ACAD 5108 W DIVISION ST CHICAGO 60651 3  IL
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14-016-1080-02 (708) 839-6828DR BLAIR S NUCCIO WILLOW SPRINGS SCHOOL DIST 108 8345 S ARCHER AVE WILLOW SPRINGS 60480 2  IL

14-016-1080-02-2001 (708) 839-6828KAREN TRIEZENBERG WILLOW SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL 8345 ARCHER AVE WILLOW SPRINGS 60480 4  IL

14-016-108P-00  HEIDI HILK INTERPERSONAL LEARNING CENTER 6918 WINDSOR AVE BERWYN 60402 5  IL

14-016-108T-00 (630) 257-9174JANE LIPPNER LEMONT TOWNSHIP SCHOOL TREASURER PO BOX 715 LEMONT 60439 5  IL

14-016-108Y-10 (773) 925-6600JOSEPH F BAMBERGER ST RITA HIGH SCHOOL 7740 S WESTERN AVE CHICAGO 60620 3  IL

14-016-1090-02 (708) 496-8700DR JON N NEBOR INDIAN SPRINGS SCHOOL DIST 109 7540 S 86TH AVE JUSTICE 60458 2  IL

14-016-1090-02-1006 (708) 496-8708PATRICK KURIVIAL GEO T WILKINS JR HIGH SCHOOL 80TH ST & 82ND AVE JUSTICE 60458 4 10/24/1994* IL

14-016-1090-02-2001 (708) 496-8713JOHN BOTSIS BRIDGEVIEW ELEM SCHOOL 7800 S THOMAS AVE BRIDGEVIEW 60455 4  IL

14-016-1090-02-2002 (708) 496-8716DIANE HEIMLICH FRANK A BRODNICKI ELEM SCHOOL 8641 W 75TH ST JUSTICE 60458 4  IL

14-016-1090-02-2003 (708) 496-8719ALICE DU PRAW V RALPH DOSHER ELEM SCHOOL 8000 S CORK AVE JUSTICE 60458 4 07/23/1996* IL

14-016-1090-02-2004 (708) 496-8722ALICE DUPRAW ROBINA LYLE ELEM SCHOOL 7801 W 75TH ST BRIDGEVIEW 60455 4  IL

14-016-1090-02-2006 (708) 496-8708PATRICK KURIVIAL GEORGE T WILKINS SCHOOL 8001 S 82ND AVENUE JUSTICE 60458 4  IL

14-016-1090-02-2007 (708) 430-8191KELLY DOOGAN GLADNESS V PLAYER PRIMARY CENTER 8600 S ROBERTS RD JUSTICE 60458 4  IL

14-016-1090-02-3001 (708) 430-8191ALICE DUPRAW GLADNESS V PLAYER PRIMARY CENTER 8600 S ROBERTS RD JUSTICE 60458 4 01/28/1999* IL

14-016-109T-00 (847) 455-0620THOMAS JAPCZYK LEYDEN TOWNSHIP SCHOOL TREASURER 9517 FRANKLIN AVE FRANKLIN PARK 60131 5 05/04/2001* IL

14-016-109Y-10 (773) 764-5715JUDITH ZONSIUS ST SCHOLASTICA ACADEMY 7416 N RIDGE BLVD CHICAGO 60645 3  IL

14-016-1100-02 (708) 458-1152DR JAMES L STEYSKAL CENTRAL STICKNEY SCH DIST 110 5001 S LONG AVE CHICAGO 60638 2  IL

14-016-1100-02-2002 (708) 458-1152CAROL NOVAK CHARLES J SAHS ELEM SCHOOL 5001 S LONG AVE CHICAGO 60638 4  IL

14-016-110P-00  FRANK SAVERIANO JACKSON PARK HOSPITAL 7531 SO STONY ISLAND CHICAGO 60649 5  IL

14-016-110T-00 (708) 352-4480ROBERT G HEALY LYONS TOWNSHIP SCHOOL TREASURER PO BOX 1246 LAGRANGE 60525 5  IL

14-016-110X-10 (773) 472-4118ROBERT H RUPPERT ST SEBASTIAN SCHOOL 810 W WELLINGTON AVE CHICAGO 60657 3 09/24/1990* IL

14-016-1110-02 (708) 496-0500C LEE SMITHEY BURBANK SCHOOL DISTRICT 111 7600 S CENTRAL AVE BURBANK 60459 2  IL

14-016-1110-02-2001 (708) 499-0838ROBERT C MOCEK LUTHER BURBANK ELEM SCHOOL 8235 S LINDER AVE BURBANK 60459 4  IL

14-016-1110-02-2002 (708) 499-3049ANTHONY J BUDICK RICHARD BYRD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 8259 S LAVERGNE AVE BURBANK 60459 4  IL

14-016-1110-02-2004 (708) 599-5554LOIS T WALERY HARRY E FRY ELEM SCHOOL 7805 S MOBILE AVE BURBANK 60459 4  IL

14-016-1110-02-2005 (708) 496-0563RAYMOND J GLOW J B KENNEDY ELEM SCHOOL 7644 S CENTRAL AVE BURBANK 60459 4  IL

14-016-1110-02-2006 (708) 598-0515CHARLES A ROZA MADDOCK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 8258 S SAYRE AVE BURBANK 60459 4  IL

14-016-1110-02-2007 (708) 599-4411CAROL A KUNST F B MCCORD ELEM SCHOOL 8450 S NASHVILLE AVE BURBANK 60459 4  IL

14-016-1110-02-2010 (708) 599-6655MARY A SHEEHAN EDWARD J TOBIN ELEM SCHOOL 8501 S NARRAGANSETT BURBANK 60459 4  IL

14-016-111P-00  MAXWELL RIFFKIND JEWISH PEOPLES CONVALESCENT HOME 6512 N CALIFORNIA AV CHICAGO 60645 5  IL

14-016-111S-19 (773) 338-9102TIMOTHY J EDWARDS PACTT LEARNING CENTER 7101 N GREENVIEW CHICAGO 60626 3  IL

14-016-111T-00 (847) 824-4000THOMAS H AHLBECK MAINE TOWNSHIP SCHOOL TREASURER 1665 ELK BLVD DES PLAINES 60016 5  IL

14-016-112T-00 (847) 446-8745MARTIN BIRNBAUM NEW TRIER TWP SCHOOL TREASURER 7 HAPP RD, BX 203 NORTHFIELD 60093 5  IL

14-016-112Z-02 (708) 757-4284REV JOHN HANKS SAUK VILLAGE BAPTIST 1918 E 223RD ST SAUK VILLAGE 60411 3 03/27/1991* IL

14-016-1130-04 (630) 257-2286C THOMAS REITER LEMONT C C SCHOOL DIST 113 1130 KIM PL LEMONT 60439 2 07/30/1990* IL

14-016-1130-04-1001 (630) 257-5476THOMAS F LENHARDT CENTRAL SCHOOL 410 MCCARTHY RD LEMONT 60439 4 07/30/1990* IL

14-016-1130-04-2002 (630) 257-2286DR RALPH J WILHITE OAKWOOD SCHOOL 1130 KIM PL LEMONT 60439 4 07/30/1990* IL
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14-016-113A-02 (630) 257-2286DR THOMAS F CUSACK LEMONT-BROMBEREK CSD 113A 16100 127TH ST LEMONT 60439 2  IL

14-016-113A-02-1001 (630) 257-2286DEBRA LYNCH CENTRAL SCHOOL 410 MCCARTHY RD LEMONT 60439 4 01/20/1998* IL

14-016-113A-02-1002 (630) 257-2286ERIN ANDERSON OLD QUARRY MIDDLE SCH 16100 127TH ST LEMONT 60439 4  IL

14-016-113A-02-2001 (630) 257-2286MARY ELLEN SCHAFFER BROMBEREK SCHOOL 20 W 145 DAVEY RD LEMONT 60439 4  IL

14-016-113A-02-2002 (630) 257-2286GINA RODEWALD OAKWOOD SCHOOL 1130 KIM PL LEMONT 60439 4  IL

14-016-113A-02-2003 (630) 257-2286DEBRA LYNCH CENTRAL SCHOOL 410 MCCARTHY RD LEMONT 60439 4  IL

14-016-113P-00  RUTH DUNHAM LARABIDA CHILDREN HOSP & RES CTR 5841 S MARYLAND AVE CHICAGO 60637 5  IL

14-016-113T-00 (847) 965-0034MARTIN PALTZER JR NILES TOWNSHIP SCHOOL TREASURER 5407 W LINCOLN AVE SKOKIE 60077 5  IL

14-016-113Y-10 (847) 392-4050PATRICE JOHANNES ST VIATOR HIGH SCHOOL 1213 E OAKTON ST ARLINGTON HEIGHTS 60004 3  IL

14-016-114P-00  NORMA MILLER LEYDEN FAMILY SER & M H C 10001 GRAND AVE FRANKLIN PARK 60131 5  IL

14-016-114T-00 (847) 998-6100ANTHONY J ADAMS NORTHFIELD TWP SCHOOL TREASURER 1835 LANDWEHR RD GLENVIEW 60025 5  IL

14-016-114Y-10 (630) 257-2249FATHER LOUIS BRUSATTI ST VINCENT DE PAUL SEMINARY 127TH AND ARCHER AVE LEMONT 60439 3 07/13/1991* IL

14-016-115P-00 (773) 935-9600MARCEL JOSEPH MCCANLESS LITTLE SISTERS OF THE POOR 2325 N LAKEWOOD AVE CHICAGO 60614 5  IL

14-016-115T-00 (708) 349-5830HAL SHROATS ORLAND TOWNSHIP SCHOOL TREASURER 15100 S 94TH AVE ORLAND PARK 60462 5  IL

14-016-116P-00 (773) 533-3340GLADYS M JOHNSON ILLINOIS VOLUNTEERS OF AMERICA 2678 W WASHINGTON CHICAGO 60612 5  IL

14-016-116T-00 (847) 358-7315TREASURER COMM CONSOLIDATED SCH DIST 15 PO BOX 1877 PALATINE 60078 5 05/04/2001* IL

14-016-116X-01 (773) 327-0079CONNIE STARZYNSKI CHICAGO WALDORF SCHOOL 1651 W DIVERSEY CHICAGO 60614 3 11/14/1994* IL

14-016-116Z-01 (773) 465-2662CONNIE STARZYNSKI CHICAGO WALDORF SCHOOL 1300 W LOYOLA AVE CHICAGO 60626 3  IL

14-016-1170-02 (708) 598-5500DR KEN GERAGHTY NORTH PALOS SCHOOL DIST 117 9045 S 88TH AVE HICKORY HILLS 60457 2  IL

14-016-1170-02-1001 (708) 233-4500JOHN T LUTZ H H CONRADY JR HIGH SCHOOL 7950 W 97TH ST HICKORY HILLS 60457 4  IL

14-016-1170-02-2002 (708) 233-5600NANCY L BLOCK DORN PRIMARY CENTER 7840 W 92ND ST HICKORY HILLS 60457 4  IL

14-016-1170-02-2003 (708) 233-6800LUCIE BOYADJIAN GLEN OAKS ELEM SCHOOL 9045 S 88TH AVE HICKORY HILLS 60457 4  IL

14-016-1170-02-2004 (708) 233-5300MARY JO HARPER OAK RIDGE ELEM SCHOOL 8791 W 103RD ST PALOS HILLS 60465 4  IL

14-016-117P-00 (773) 854-5211AUDREY MOLARO LORETTO HOSPITAL 645 S CENTRAL AVE CHICAGO 60644 5  IL

14-016-117T-00 (708) 952-0620LEE HARRIS PALOS TOWNSHIP SCHOOL TREASURER 10720 S KENTON AVE OAK LAWN 60453 5  IL

14-016-117Y-01 (773) 342-8022LOURDES LUGO PUERTO RICAN H S - PEDRO A CAMPOS 1671 N CLAREMONT AVE CHICAGO 60647 3  IL

14-016-1180-04 (708) 448-4800DR ROSEMARIE CARROLL PALOS COMM CONS SCHOOL DIST 118 8800 W 119TH ST PALOS PARK 60464 2  IL

14-016-1180-04-1004 (708) 448-5971PATRICIA WERNET PALOS SOUTH MIDDLE SCHOOL 13100 S 82ND AVE PALOS PARK 60464 4  IL

14-016-1180-04-2002 (708) 448-1084DR GEORGE TIMSON PALOS EAST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7700 W 127TH ST PALOS HEIGHTS 60463 4  IL

14-016-1180-04-2003 (708) 448-6888DR RICHARD SMELTER PALOS WEST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 12700 S 104TH AVE PALOS PARK 60464 4  IL

14-016-118T-00 (708) 450-3930DANIEL COGLIANESE PROVISO TWP SCHOOL TREASURER 10114 GLADSTONE WESTCHESTER 60154 5  IL

14-016-118Y-05 (773) 463-5601RABBI MICHAEL MYERS TELSHE HIGH SCHOOL 3535 W FOSTER AVE CHICAGO 60625 3  IL

14-016-119P-00  MARIE PAYES LUTHERAN HOME SERVICE FOR AGED 800 W OAKTON ST ARLINGTON HEIGHTS 60004 5  IL

14-016-119T-00 (708) 747-4110CHERYL R ROSSEN RICH TOWNSHIP SCHOOL TREASURER 2440 LINCOLN HIGHWAY OLYMPIA FIELDS 60461 5  IL

14-016-119Y-10 (708) 771-8383MICHELE WHITEHEAD TRINITY HIGH SCHOOL 7574 DIVISION ST RIVER FOREST 60305 3  IL

14-016-120P-00 (847) 635-4600FREDERICK AIGNER LUTHERAN SOC SERV OF ILLINOIS 1001 E TOUHY AVE 50 DES PLAINES 60018 5  IL

14-016-120T-00 (847) 884-8844M MOHSIN DADA SCHAUMBURG TWP SCHOOL TREASURER 524 ROSELLE RD SCHAUMBURG 60194 5 05/04/2001* IL
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14-016-120Z-25 (773) 445-3007RITA FUNSHO TABERNACLE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 1233 W 109TH PL CHICAGO 60643 3  IL

14-016-121P-00  ROBERT KESSLER M & M LODGE 1856 N SAWYER AVE CHICAGO 60647 5  IL

14-016-121T-00 (708) 636-0723JOSEPH G FORD STICKNEY TWP SCHOOL TREASURER 5920 W 79TH ST BURBANK 60459 5  IL

14-016-121Y-06 (708) 344-0404STEPHEN ZIELKE WALTHER LUTHERAN HIGH SCHOOL 900 CHICAGO AVE MELROSE PARK 60160 3  IL

14-016-1220-02 (708) 599-5550DR JAMES M RAJCHEL RIDGELAND SCHOOL DISTRICT 122 6500 95TH ST OAK LAWN 60453 2  IL

14-016-1220-02-1005 (708) 599-8540GLENN BABBITT SIMMONS MIDDLE SCHOOL 6450 W 95TH ST OAK LAWN 60453 4  IL

14-016-1220-02-2001 (708) 424-3481KATHERINE BOYD COLUMBUS MANOR ELEM SCHOOL 9700 MAYFIELD AVE OAK LAWN 60453 4  IL

14-016-1220-02-2002 (708) 598-8090THOMAS ODONNELL DEARBORN HEIGHTS ELEM SCHOOL 9620 NORMANDY AVE OAK LAWN 60453 4  IL

14-016-1220-02-2003 (708) 599-7070DARLENE BLANZ HARNEW ELEM SCHOOL 9100 S AUSTIN AVE OAK LAWN 60453 4  IL

14-016-1220-02-2004 (708) 599-1050GREGORY POROD GEORGE W LIEB ELEM SCHOOL 9101 S PEMBROKE LANE BRIDGEVIEW 60455 4  IL

14-016-122P-00  K VASANTH PAI MARTHA WASHINGTON HOSPITAL 4055 N WESTERN AVE CHICAGO 60618 5  IL

14-016-122T-00 (708) 225-0225EUGENE C VARNADO THORNTON TWP SCHOOL TREASURER 16106 S PARK AVE SOUTH HOLLAND 60473 5  IL

14-016-122Y-10 (773) 637-7500REV STEVEN BARTCZYNSZYNARCHBISHOP WEBER HIGH SCHOOL 5252 W PALMER AVE CHICAGO 60639 3 07/02/1999* IL

14-016-1230-02 (708) 423-0150DR JAMES PAZIOTOPOULOS OAK LAWN-HOMETOWN SCH DIST 123 4201 W 93RD ST OAK LAWN 60453 2  IL

14-016-1230-02-1001 (708) 499-6400DONNA BAIO DOUGLAS A MCGUGAN JUNIOR HIGH SCH 5220 WEST 105TH ST OAK LAWN 60453 4  IL

14-016-1230-02-2003 (708) 423-1530LOUIS LA ROCCO J COVINGTON ELEM SCHOOL 9130 S 52ND AVE OAK LAWN 60453 4  IL

14-016-1230-02-2006 (708) 423-1690MARY ANN GRICE J M HANNUM ELEM SCHOOL 9800 S TRIPP AVE OAK LAWN 60453 4  IL

14-016-1230-02-2007 (708) 423-7360LINDA JAQUES HOMETOWN ELEM SCHOOL 8870  S DUFFY AVE HOMETOWN 60456 4  IL

14-016-1230-02-2008 (708) 422-1800ROBERT D STEFFEN KOLMAR AVENUE ELEM SCHOOL 10425 S KOLMAR AVE OAK LAWN 60453 4  IL

14-016-1230-02-2010 (708) 423-7820LORI GLOODT SWARD ELEM SCHOOL 9830 S BRANDT AVE OAK LAWN 60453 4  IL

14-016-123P-00  WILLIAM A PARILLO MARY THOMPSON HOSPITAL 140 N ASHLAND AVE CHICAGO 60607 5  IL

14-016-123T-00 (708) 868-2556THOMAS P STEFANIAK THORNTON FRACTIONAL TWP SCH TREAS PO BOX 1128 CALUMET CITY 60409 5  IL

14-016-123Y-05 (847) 982-2500MOSHE WENDER FASMAN YESHIVA HIGH SCHOOL 7135 CARPENTER RD SKOKIE 60077 3  IL

14-016-1240-02 (708) 423-0950DR CRAIG FIEGEL EVERGREEN PK ELEM SCH DIST 124 9400 S SAWYER AVE EVERGREEN PARK 60805 2  IL

14-016-1240-02-1001 (708) 424-0148MARGARET W LONGO CENTRAL JR HIGH SCHOOL 9400 S SAWYER AVE EVERGREEN PARK 60805 4  IL

14-016-1240-02-2002 (708) 422-6501ARDEEN HOKE NORTHEAST ELEM SCHOOL 9058 S CALIFORNIA EVERGREEN PARK 60805 4  IL

14-016-1240-02-2003 (708) 425-9473JOHN STANTON NORTHWEST ELEM SCHOOL 3630 W 92ND ST EVERGREEN PARK 60805 4  IL

14-016-1240-02-2004 (708) 422-1021JANET WIDING SOUTHEAST ELEM SCHOOL 9800 S FRANCISCO EVERGREEN PARK 60805 4  IL

14-016-1240-02-2005 (708) 424-2444DENISE THOMAS SOUTHWEST ELEM SCHOOL 9900 S CENTRAL PARK EVERGREEN PARK 60805 4  IL

14-016-1240-61-6100 (708) 496-3330NEIL E MACGREGOR A E R O  SPEC EDUC COOP 7600 S MASON AVE BURBANK 60459 6 01/27/1993* IL

14-016-1240-61-6101 (708) 496-3330SHARON BYRNE AERO EDUCATIONAL CENTER 7600 S MASON AVE BURBANK 60459 7 02/02/1993* IL

14-016-1240-61-6102 (708) 499-0150VICTOR MORRIS P R I D E SCHOOL 81ST & MANSFIELD AVE BURBANK 60459 7 02/02/1993* IL

14-016-124P-00  PAUL M ASSELIN MARYHAVEN INC 1700 E LAKE AVE GLENVIEW 60025 5  IL

14-016-124T-00 (847) 577-0425FRED MEYER, CPA WHEELING TOWNSHIP SCHOOL TREAS 350W KENSINGTON STE1 MT PROSPECT 60056 5 05/04/2001* IL

14-016-124X-06 (708) 388-6175DOUGLAS C REBECK SALEM LUTHERAN SCHOOL 12951 MAPLE AVE BLUE ISLAND 60406 3  IL

14-016-1250-02 (708) 371-0080WILLIAM EGGEBRECHT ATWOOD HEIGHTS DISTRICT 125 12150 S HAMLIN ALSIP 60803 2  IL

14-016-1250-02-1001 (708) 597-1550MARK E FLOOD HAMLIN UPPER GRADE CENTER 12150 S HAMLIN AVE ALSIP 60803 4  IL
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14-016-1250-02-2002 (708) 597-1550MARK E FLOOD HAMLIN UPPER GRADE CENTER 12150 S HAMLIN AVE ALSIP 60658 4 12/31/1992* IL

14-016-1250-02-2003 (708) 423-3078ANNE KRAUSE LAWN MANOR SCHOOL 4300 108TH PL OAK LAWN 60453 4  IL

14-016-1250-02-2004 (708) 388-6958FRANK C GREGORY MEADOW LANE SCHOOL 11800 MEADOW LN MERRIONETTE PARK 60803 4  IL

14-016-1250-61-6100 (708) 448-0180SUSAN IRELAND EISENHOWER COOPERATIVE 11218 S RIDGELAND WORTH 60482 6 02/16/1999* IL

14-016-1250-61-6101 (708) 361-6976CAROL COSTELLO WORTHRIDGE SCHOOL 11218 S RIDGELAND WORTH 60482 7 02/16/1999* IL

14-016-1250-61-6102 (708) 371-6340SHAWN FORNEK DEVELOPMENTAL LEARNING PGM   DLP 14801 S TURNER MIDLOTHIAN 60445 7 02/16/1999* IL

14-016-125P-00  ANN MARALIS MAYER KAPLAN SENIOR ADULT JCC 3003 W TOUHY AVE CHICAGO 60645 5  IL

14-016-125T-00 (708) 952-0620LAWRENCE E HUPE WORTH TOWNSHIP SCHOOL TREASURER 10720 S KENTON OAK LAWN 60453 5  IL

14-016-125X-06 (708) 485-0650E THEODORE LAMS ST PAUL LUTHERAN 9035 GRANT AVE BROOKFIELD 60513 3  IL

14-016-1260-02 (708) 389-1900ROBERT K BERGER ALSIP-HAZLGRN-OAKLWN S DIST 126 11900 S KOSTNER AVE ALSIP 60803 2  IL

14-016-1260-02-1005 (708) 371-3080TOM MOORE PRAIRIE JR HIGH SCHOOL 11910 S KOSTNER AVE ALSIP 60803 4  IL

14-016-1260-02-2001 (708) 371-5351R PAULSON/J VRSHEK HAZELGREEN ELEM SCHOOL 11751 S LAWLER AVE ALSIP 60803 4  IL

14-016-1260-02-2002 (708) 371-0720J VRSHEK/P THOMAS LANE ELEM SCHOOL 4600 W 123RD ST ALSIP 60803 4  IL

14-016-1260-02-2004 (708) 371-0220CAROL RANGEL STONY CREEK ELEM SCHOOL 11700 S KOLIN AVE ALSIP 60803 4  IL

14-016-126P-00  SR GWENDOLYN DURKIN MERCY HOSPITAL/MEDICAL CENTER 55 NORTH AT KING DR CHICAGO 60616 5  IL

14-016-126T-00 (847) 718-7610JAMES P POPERNIK TOWNSHIP TREASURER COOK 214 2121 S GOEBBERT RD ARLINGTON HEIGHTS 60005 5  IL

14-016-126X-06 (708) 754-4492GILBERT C LOEWE JR ST PAULS LUTHERAN SCHOOL 330 HIGHLAND DR CHICAGO HEIGHTS 60411 3  IL

14-016-1270-02 (708) 448-2800DR JOSEPH J MATULA WORTH SCHOOL DISTRICT 127 6801 W 111TH STREET WORTH 60482 2  IL

14-016-1270-02-1005 (708) 448-2803CELESTE NELSON WORTH JR HIGH SCHOOL 11151 S NEW ENGLAND WORTH 60482 4  IL

14-016-1270-02-2001 (708) 448-2801THOMAS F IVANO WORTH ELEM SCHOOL 11158 S OAK PARK AVE WORTH 60482 4  IL

14-016-1270-02-2004 (708) 448-2802LINDA WHITAKER WORTHWOODS ELEM SCHOOL 11000 S OKETO AVE WORTH 60482 4  IL

14-016-1270-61-6100 (708) 448-0180SUSAN IRELAND EISENHOWER COOPERATIVE 11218 S RIDGELAND WORTH 60482 6  IL

14-016-1270-61-6101 (708) 361-6976CAROL COSTELLO WORTHRIDGE SCHOOL 11218 S RIDGELAND WORTH 60482 7  IL

14-016-1270-61-6102 (708) 371-6340SHAWN FORNEK DEVELOPMENTAL LEARNING PGM   DLP 14801 S TURNER MIDLOTHIAN 60445 7  IL

14-016-1275-02 (708) 636-2000DR BERNARD J JUMBECK CHICAGO RIDGE SCHOOL DIST 127-5 10835 S LOMBARD AVE CHICAGO RIDGE 60415 2  IL

14-016-1275-02-1001 (708) 636-2005MARY K MCDONALD ELDEN D FINLEY JR HIGH SCHOOL 10835 LOMBARD AVE CHICAGO RIDGE 60415 4  IL

14-016-1275-02-2003 (708) 636-2001THERESA A BOLLINGER RIDGE CENTRAL ELEM SCHOOL 10800 LYMAN AVE CHICAGO RIDGE 60415 4  IL

14-016-1275-02-2004 (708) 636-2002WENDY CONNOLLY RIDGE LAWN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 5757 105TH ST CHICAGO RIDGE 60415 4  IL

14-016-127P-00  MURRAY ALTMAN MICHAEL REESE HOSPITAL & MED CTR 840 N LAKE SHORE DR CHICAGO 60611 5  IL

14-016-127X-06 (708) 652-9178RAYMOND A ALBERT REDEEMER LUTHERAN 5241 W 23RD ST CICERO 60650 3 08/22/1996* IL

14-016-1280-02 (708) 448-0060DR TED S STRUCK PALOS HEIGHTS SCHOOL DIST 128 6610 W HIGHLAND DR PALOS HEIGHTS 60463 2  IL

14-016-1280-02-1003 (708) 448-0737ALICE STANLEY INDEPENDENCE JR HIGH SCHOOL 6610 W HIGHLAND DR PALOS HEIGHTS 60463 4  IL

14-016-1280-02-2002 (708) 388-7260MICHAEL MANSER CHIPPEWA ELEM SCHOOL 12425 S AUSTIN AVE PALOS HEIGHTS 60463 4  IL

14-016-1280-02-2004 (708) 597-1285SHARON HERMAN INDIAN HILL ELEM SCHOOL 12800 S AUSTIN AVE PALOS HEIGHTS 60463 4 12/22/2000* IL

14-016-1280-02-2005 (708) 385-3269MARILYN FINNEGAN NAVAJO HEIGHTS ELEM SCHOOL 12401 S OAK PARK AVE PALOS HEIGHTS 60463 4  IL

14-016-1280-02-3001 (708) 597-1285SHARON HERMAN INDIAN HILL ELEM SCHOOL 12800 S AUSTIN AVE PALOS HEIGHTS 60463 4  IL

14-016-128P-00  SHIRLEY HAMPTON MIDWAY REHAB SERVICES INC 131 E 111TH ST CHICAGO 60628 5  IL
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14-016-128X-06 (847) 390-0990CINDY ALLOR IMMANUEL LUTHERAN 832 LEE ST DES PLAINES 60016 3  IL

14-016-129P-00  THERESA KOLAZ MOTHER THERESA HOME 1270 FRANCISCAN DR LEMONT 60439 5  IL

14-016-129X-06 (708) 453-5391JANICE A SOMMESE ZOAR LUTHERAN SCHOOL 2940 N 75TH CT ELMWOOD PARK 60635 3 07/10/1992* IL

14-016-1300-02 (708) 385-6800DR BARBARA J MACKEY COOK COUNTY SCHOOL DIST 130 12300 S GREENWOOD AV BLUE ISLAND 60406 2  IL

14-016-1300-02-1001 (708) 385-5959GWENDOLYN DEVRIES EVERETT F KERR MIDDLE SCHOOL 12915 MAPLE AVE BLUE ISLAND 60406 4  IL

14-016-1300-02-1002 (708) 385-6690LINDA BATTLES NATHAN HALE MIDDLE SCHOOL 5220 135TH ST CRESTWOOD 60445 4  IL

14-016-1300-02-2002 (708) 385-2915RICHARD DERVIN GREENBRIAR ELEM SCHOOL 12015 MAPLE AVE BLUE ISLAND 60406 4  IL

14-016-1300-02-2004 (708) 385-6110JEANNE BODNAR NATHAN HALE INTERMEDIATE 5312 135TH ST CRESTWOOD 60445 4  IL

14-016-1300-02-2008 (708) 385-4450BETHANY WILSON PAUL REVERE ELEM SCHOOL 12331 GREGORY ST BLUE ISLAND 60406 4  IL

14-016-1300-02-2010 (708) 385-6170GWENDOLYN DEVRIES KERR MIDDLE SCH WHITTIER CAMPUS 13043 MAPLE AVE BLUE ISLAND 60406 4  IL

14-016-1300-02-2011 (708) 385-5370MARGARITE CONCIALDI LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 2140 BROADWAY ST BLUE ISLAND 60406 4  IL

14-016-1300-02-2012 (708) 385-4690CATHERINE GANNON NATHAN HALE PRIMARY SCHOOL 5324 135TH ST CRESTWOOD 60445 4  IL

14-016-1300-02-2013 (708) 423-4240RENE VALENCIANO EVERETT F KERR INTERMEDIATE SCH 12320 GREENWOOD AVE BLUE ISLAND 60406 4  IL

14-016-1300-02-2014 (708) 385-3399JOYCE EDDY GREENWOOD SCHOOL 12418 HIGHLAND BLUE ISLAND 60406 4  IL

14-016-1300-02-2015 (708) 423-4240MARGIE LONG POLARIS ELEMENTARY 4625 W 107TH ST OAK LAWN 60453 4 12/05/2000* IL

14-016-1300-02-3001 (708) 385-2450DR CAROL CRUM HORACE MANN SCHOOL 2975 BROADWAY ST BLUE ISLAND 60406 4  IL

14-016-130P-00  GEORGE WALKER NATIONAL SPIRITUAL ASSEMBLY 112 LINDEN AVE WILMETTE 60091 5  IL

14-016-130X-01 (847) 864-3215CATHLEEN KURTZ BARBEREAUX SCHOOL 3333 CULVER ST EVANSTON 60201 3  IL

14-016-131P-00  SR M AMATA SWEENEY NAZARETHVILLE RETIREMENT HOME 300 N RIVER RD DES PLAINES 60016 5  IL

14-016-131X-06 (708) 366-2764GEORGE SHONE ST JOHN LUTHERAN SCHOOL 305 CIRCLE AVE FOREST PARK 60130 3  IL

14-016-1320-02 (708) 388-8920ERNEST J DAVIS JR CALUMET PUBLIC SCHOOLS DIST 132 1440 W VERMONT ST CALUMET PARK 60827 2  IL

14-016-1320-02-2001 (708) 388-8010HUGH JACKSON BURR OAK ELEM SCHOOL 1440 W 125TH ST CALUMET PARK 60827 4  IL

14-016-1320-02-2002 (708) 388-8920STEFAN FISHER CALUMET ELEM SCHOOL 1440 W VERMONT ST CALUMET PARK 60827 4  IL

14-016-1320-02-2003 (708) 824-3090JANICE RANZY-ALLEN BURR OAK ACADEMY 1441 W 124TH ST CALUMET PARK 60827 4  IL

14-016-132P-00 (708) 210-5615GARY N VANHEEST FAMILY SER CTR/SOUTH COOK COUNTY 15406 LEXINGTON AVE HARVEY 60426 5  IL

14-016-132X-06 (847) 724-1034PAUL K TRETTIN IMMANUEL LUTHERAN SCHOOL 1850 CHESTNUT AVE GLENVIEW 60025 3  IL

14-016-1330-02 (708) 841-3955DR ESSIE M HARRIS GEN GEO PATTON SCHOOL DIST 133 150 W 137TH ST RIVERDALE 60827 2  IL

14-016-1330-02-2001 (708) 841-2420FRANKIE SUTHERLAND GEN GEORGE PATTON ELEM SCHOOL 13700 STEWART AVENUE RIVERDALE 60827 4  IL

14-016-1330-02-2002 (708) 841-3955FRANKIE SUTHERLAND SCHOOL DIST 133 ANNEX 150 W 137TH ST RIVERDALE 60827 4  IL

14-016-133P-00 (773) 764-3367NORMA ROSADO NEW LIFE FOR GIRLS 7230 NORTH RIDGE CHICAGO 60645 5  IL

14-016-133X-06 (708) 562-5580LINDA KING IMMANUEL LUTHERAN SCHOOL 2329 S WOLF RD HILLSIDE 60162 3  IL

14-016-134P-00  JAMES S STAVISH NILES TWP SHELTERED WORKSHOP 8050 MONTICELLO AVE SKOKIE 60076 5  IL

14-016-134X-06 (630) 839-1444NEIL HAMMES TRINITY LUTHERAN 11503 GERMAN CHURCH HINSDALE 60521 3  IL

14-016-1350-02 (708) 349-5700DR PETER YUSKA ORLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT 135 15100 S 94TH AVE ORLAND PARK 60462 2  IL

14-016-1350-02-1004 (708) 349-5319BRAD PROMISEL ORLAND JR HIGH SCHOOL 14855 WEST AVE ORLAND PARK 60462 4  IL

14-016-1350-02-1005 (708) 349-5380DENNIS SOUSTEK JERLING JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 8851 151ST ST ORLAND PARK 60462 4  IL

14-016-1350-02-1006 (708) 873-6400JAMES LEIB CENTURY JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 10801 W 159TH ST ORLAND PARK 60467 4  IL
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14-016-1350-02-2001 (708) 349-5328BONNIE WILSON HIGH POINT ELEM SCHOOL 14825 WEST AVE ORLAND PARK 60462 4  IL

14-016-1350-02-2002 (708) 349-5335MARY OSULLIVAN ORLAND PARK ELEM SCHOOL 9960 143RD ST ORLAND PARK 60462 4  IL

14-016-1350-02-2007 (708) 349-5343DEBRA CIACCIO PRAIRIE ELEM SCHOOL 14200 82ND AVE ORLAND PARK 60462 4  IL

14-016-1350-02-2008 (708) 349-5353JANE LUNDIN LIBERTY ELEM SCHOOL 8801 151ST ST ORLAND PARK 60462 4  IL

14-016-1350-02-2009 (708) 349-5380BARBARA SLOAN JERLING SCHOOL 8851 151ST ST ORLAND PARK 60462 4 10/15/1991* IL

14-016-1350-02-2010 (708) 349-5382PEGGY REIPSA ORLAND CENTER SCHOOL 9407 W 151ST STREET ORLAND PARK 60462 4  IL

14-016-1350-02-2011 (708) 349-5355MARY O SULLIVAN DOCTOR SCHOOL 15900 S 113TH COURT ORLAND PARK 60462 4 08/21/1998* IL

14-016-1350-02-2012 (708) 349-5310PAUL HOWELL CENTENNIAL SCHOOL 14101 CREEK CROSSING ORLAND PARK 60467 4  IL

14-016-1350-02-2013 (708) 873-6444KATHY CARROLL MEADOW RIDGE SCHOOL 10959 W 159TH ST ORLAND PARK 60467 4  IL

14-016-1350-02-3003 (708) 614-0926GERRI RICHARDS WHEELER FACILITY 7249 WHEELER DR ORLAND PARK 60462 4 12/03/1991* IL

14-016-135P-00  FRED I OSKIN NORTHWEST HOME FOR THE AGED 6300 N CALIFORNIA AV CHICAGO 60659 5  IL

14-016-136P-00  RICK TRUMP NORTHWESTERN MEMORIAL HOSPITAL SUPERIOR & FAIRBANK CHICAGO 60611 5  IL

14-016-136X-06 (708) 354-1690FRED H BEHNKE ST JOHNS LUTHERAN SCHOOL 505 S PARK RD LA GRANGE 60525 3  IL

14-016-137P-00 (773) 622-6144CAROL PAGE BEECHER NORWEGIAN LUTH BETHESDA HM 2833 N NORDICA AVE CHICAGO 60634 5  IL

14-016-137X-06 (708) 895-9280DAVID SWANSON ST JOHN LUTHERAN SCHOOL 18100 WENTWORTH AVE LANSING 60438 3  IL

14-016-138P-00 (773) 292-8214JEAN CHIOU NORWEGIAN-AMERICAN HOSPITAL 1044 N FRANCISCO AVE CHICAGO 60622 5  IL

14-016-138X-06 (708) 474-8539SCOTT B HELMING TRINITY LUTHERAN 18144 GLEN TER LANSING 60438 3  IL

14-016-139P-00  ELEANOR HARRINGTON OAK FOREST HOSPITAL 15900 S CICERO AVE OAK FOREST 60452 5  IL

14-016-139Y-06 (708) 895-8441JOSEPH FLORES LUTHER EAST HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 404 LANSING 60438 3  IL

14-016-1400-02 (708) 532-6462ARNOLD L DRZONEK KIRBY SCHOOL DIST 140 16931 S GRISSOM DR TINLEY PARK 60477 2  IL

14-016-1400-02-1003 (708) 429-3030PHILIP SCULLY VIRGIL I GRISSOM JR HIGH SCHOOL 17000 80TH AVE TINLEY PARK 60477 4  IL

14-016-1400-02-1004 (708) 532-8540JOHN VIANO PRAIRIE VIEW JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 8500 W 175TH ST TINLEY PARK 60477 4  IL

14-016-1400-02-2001 (708) 349-3810DENNIS GURNEY FERNWAY PARK ELEM SCHOOL 16600 88TH AVE ORLAND PARK 60462 4  IL

14-016-1400-02-2002 (708) 532-3956PATRICIA DWYER KIRBY ELEM SCHOOL 17300 OZARK AVE TINLEY PARK 60477 4  IL

14-016-1400-02-2004 (708) 532-2144CHERYL BUCK HELEN KELLER ELEM SCHOOL 7846 163RD ST TINLEY PARK 60477 4  IL

14-016-1400-02-2005 (708) 532-6466LOIS OWENS JOHN A BANNES ELEM SCHOOL 16835 ODELL AVE TINLEY PARK 60477 4  IL

14-016-1400-02-2006 (708) 429-4565MARGARET SHEEHAN CHRISTA MCAULIFFE SCHOOL 8944 174TH ST TINLEY PARK 60477 4  IL

14-016-1400-02-2007 (708) 532-3150ALLEN JEBENS JR MILLENNIUM ELEM SCHOOL 17830 S 84TH AVE TINLEY PARK 60477 4  IL

14-016-140P-00  JOHN M YODER OLD PEOPLES HOME OF CHICAGO 909 W FOSTER AVE CHICAGO 60640 5  IL

14-016-141P-00  ERNEST CAREY OLIVE BRANCH MISSION 1047 W MADISON ST CHICAGO 60607 5  IL

14-016-1420-02 (708) 687-3334DR T KEITH BUELL FOREST RIDGE SCHOOL DIST 142 15000 S LARAMIE AVE OAK FOREST 60452 2  IL

14-016-1420-02-1001 (708) 687-2860EDWARD M YOUNG G KERKSTRA MIDDLE SCHOOL 14950 LARAMIE AVE OAK FOREST 60452 4  IL

14-016-1420-02-2002 (708) 687-2964W D LEMONNIER RIDGE ELEM SCHOOL 5151 149TH ST OAK FOREST 60452 4  IL

14-016-1420-02-2003 (708) 687-4763CURTIS L BERINGER LEE R FOSTER ELEM SCHOOL 5931 SCHOOL ST OAK FOREST 60452 4  IL

14-016-1420-02-2004 (708) 687-5550CATHERINE H ROSEN JACK HILLE ELEM SCHOOL 5800 W 151ST ST OAK FOREST 60452 4  IL

14-016-142P-00  REV. HELEN R. COOPER OPERATION BROTHERHOOD 3745 W OGDEN AVE CHICAGO 60623 5  IL

14-016-142X-06 (708) 747-7490DIANE WUNDERLICH ZION LUTHERAN SCHOOL 3840 216TH ST MATTESON 60443 3  IL
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14-016-1430-02 (708) 388-6450DR WILLIAM W SMALL MIDLOTHIAN SCHOOL DIST 143 14620 SPRINGFIELD MIDLOTHIAN 60445 2  IL

14-016-1430-02-2001 (708) 385-0045WILLIAM BYTNAR CENTRAL PARK ELEM SCHOOL 3621 W 151ST ST MIDLOTHIAN 60445 4  IL

14-016-1430-02-2002 (708) 385-6747SANDRA WARD KOLMAR ELEM SCHOOL 4500 W 143RD ST CRESTWOOD 60445 4  IL

14-016-1430-02-2004 (708) 388-4121COLLEEN SJOSTROM SPRINGFIELD ELEM SCHOOL 14620 SPRINGFIELD AV MIDLOTHIAN 60445 4  IL

14-016-1430-02-2005 (708) 385-4546JEAN M KEENEY SPAULDING SCHOOL 14811 S TURNER AVE MIDLOTHIAN 60445 4  IL

14-016-1430-02-3001 (708) 385-4546JEAN M KEENEY SPAULDING SCHOOL 14811 TURNER AVE MIDLOTHIAN 60445 4 07/07/1995* IL

14-016-1430-61-6100 (708) 448-0180HOWARD FALK EISENHOWER COOPERATIVE 11218 S RIDGELAND WORTH 60482 6 07/01/1991* IL

14-016-1435-02 (708) 388-7200DR LEOTIS D SWOPES POSEN-ROBBINS EL SCH DIST 143-5 14025 HARRISON AVE POSEN 60469 2  IL

14-016-1435-02-1002 (708) 388-7202JOHN CARACCI GORDON UPPER GRADE CENTER 14100 HARRISON AVE POSEN 60469 4 10/27/1995* IL

14-016-1435-02-1003 (708) 388-7201EMANUEL WILLIAMS KELLAR SCHOOL 14123 LYDIA ROBBINS 60472 4  IL

14-016-1435-02-2001 (708) 388-7203LOUISE DENNIS CHILDS ELEM SCHOOL 14123 S LYDIA AVE ROBBINS 60472 4  IL

14-016-1435-02-2006 (708) 388-7204JOHN CARACCI POSEN ELEM SCHOOL 14545 CALIFORNIA AVE POSEN 60469 4  IL

14-016-1435-02-2007 (708) 388-7205TELIA CHILTON TURNER ELEM SCHOOL 3847 W 135TH ST ROBBINS 60472 4  IL

14-016-1435-02-2008 (708) 388-7206DELOIS L BARNES ZIEBELL ELEM SCHOOL 149TH ROCKWELL POSEN 60469 4  IL

14-016-1435-02-2009 (708) 388-7201RONALD D MILLER KELLAR JR HIGH SCHOOL LYDIA & MCBREEN ROBBINS 60472 4 10/27/1995* IL

14-016-1435-02-2010 (708) 388-7202EARNEST TAYLOR GORDON SCHOOL 14100 HARRISON AVE POSEN 60469 4  IL

14-016-1435-02-3001 (708) 388-7200TELIA CHILTON GARFIELD SCHOOL 138TH & CHATHAM BLUE ISLAND 60406 4 07/23/1996* IL

14-016-143P-00  JACQUELINE ONEAL ORCHARD VILLAGE 7670 MARMORA AVE SKOKIE 60077 5  IL

14-016-143X-06 (708) 455-8189RICHARD J KRUGER APOSTLES LUTHERAN 10430 W MEDILL AVE NORTHLAKE 60164 3 07/01/1990* IL

14-016-1440-02 (708) 210-2888J KAY GILES PRAIRIE-HILLS ELEM SCH DIST 144 3015 W 163RD ST HAZEL CREST 60429 2  IL

14-016-1440-02-1002 (708) 210-2860MICHELE MORRIS PRAIRIE-HILLS JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 3035 W 163RD ST MARKHAM 60426 4  IL

14-016-1440-02-2001 (708) 210-2866DENISE JULIUS PRIMARY ACADEMIC CTR 3055 W 163RD ST MARKHAM 60426 4  IL

14-016-1440-02-2003 (708) 210-2872INGRID STEVENS FIELDCREST ELEM SCHOOL 4100 WAGMAN AVENUE OAK FOREST 60452 4  IL

14-016-1440-02-2004 (708) 335-9773PAUL MCKINNEY HIGHLANDS ELEM SCHOOL 3420 LAUREL LN HAZEL CREST 60429 4  IL

14-016-1440-02-2005 (708) 210-2869BECKY ADAMS MARKHAM PARK ELEM SCHOOL 16239 LAWNDALE AVE MARKHAM 60426 4  IL

14-016-1440-02-2007 (708) 335-9770MELVIN BERRY NOB HILL ELEM SCHOOL 3701 WEST 168TH ST COUNTRYCLUB HILLS 60478 4  IL

14-016-1440-02-2009 (708) 335-9776PATRICIA MOORE CHATEAUX SCHOOL 3600 CHAMBORD LN HAZEL CREST 60429 4  IL

14-016-144P-00 (312) 922-1462FLOYD TURNBULL PACIFIC GARDEN MISSION 646 S STATE ST CHICAGO 60605 5  IL

14-016-144X-06 (708) 343-5000DOUGLAS H GREBASCH ST PAUL LUTHERAN SCHOOL 1025 W LAKE ST MELROSE PARK 60160 3  IL

14-016-1450-02 (708) 687-8040DR JAMES D UPCHURCH ARBOR PARK SCHOOL DISTRICT 145 15901 FOREST AVE OAK FOREST 60452 2  IL

14-016-1450-02-1001 (708) 687-5330THOMAS SAVICK ARBOR PARK MIDDLE SCHOOL 15900 OAK AVE OAK FOREST 60452 4  IL

14-016-1450-02-2002 (708) 532-6434JANE FOSTER KIMBERLY HEIGHTS ELEM SCHOOL 6141 KIMBERLY DR TINLEY PARK 60477 4  IL

14-016-1450-02-2003 (708) 687-5822JANE KINSHAW SCARLET OAK ELEM SCHOOL 5731 ALBERT DR OAK FOREST 60452 4  IL

14-016-1450-02-2004 (708) 560-0092CAROLYNNE BUCHE MORTON GINGERWOOD ELEM SCHOOL 16936 FOREST AVE OAK FOREST 60452 4  IL

14-016-1450-61-6100 (708) 687-0900NANCY RANQUIST S W COOK CO COOP ASSOC SPECIAL ED 6020 W 151ST ST OAK FOREST 60452 6  IL

14-016-1450-61-6101 (708) 687-4971TOM STARCEVICH BRAUN EDUCATIONAL CENTER 6020 W 151ST ST OAK FOREST 60452 7  IL

14-016-1450-61-6104 (708) 385-4560COLLEEN MCCOY DESTINY 12800 S AUSTIN PALOS HEIGHTS 60463 7  IL
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14-016-1450-61-6105 (708) 385-4560CHRISTI FLORES PROJECT CHALLENGE 12800 S AUSTIN PALOS HEIGHTS 60463 7  IL

14-016-145X-06 (847) 593-7670DONALD L KRATZ ST JOHN LUTHERAN SCHOOL 1101 S LINNEMAN RD MOUNT PROSPECT 60056 3  IL

14-016-1460-04 (708) 614-4500 DR GERALD D HILL TINLEY PARK COMM CONS SCH DST 146 6611 WEST 171ST ST TINLEY PARK 60477 2  IL

14-016-1460-04-1001 (708) 614-4510LARRY I ANDERSON CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL 17248 S 67TH AVE TINLEY PARK 60477 4  IL

14-016-1460-04-2002 (708) 614-4525LISA L SMITH BERT H FULTON ELEM SCHOOL 6601 171ST ST TINLEY PARK 60477 4  IL

14-016-1460-04-2003 (708) 614-4535L KEITH HAGEN MEMORIAL ELEM SCHOOL 6701 179TH ST TINLEY PARK 60477 4  IL

14-016-1460-04-2004 (708) 614-4540ROBERT WENNBERG HELEN B SANDIDGE ELEM SCHOOL 16600 S 66TH AVE TINLEY PARK 60477 4  IL

14-016-1460-04-2005 (708) 614-4520ROBERT J GARDNER WALTER F FIERKE ED CENTER 6535 VICTORIA DR OAK FOREST 60452 4  IL

14-016-1460-04-2006 (708) 614-4530DENISE BETTENHAUSEN ARNOLD W KRUSE ED CENTER 7617 HEMLOCK DR ORLAND PARK 60462 4  IL

14-016-1460-61-6100 (708) 687-0900GEORGE VAN HORN S W COOK CO COOP ASSOC SPECIAL ED 6020 151ST ST OAK FOREST 60452 6 07/31/1996* IL

14-016-1460-61-6101 (708) 687-4971ANTHONY ENGLAND BENJAMIN L BRAUN EDUCATIONAL CTR 6020 151ST ST OAK FOREST 60452 7 08/22/1996* IL

14-016-1460-61-6102 (708) 614-4450MARY LOU ROGOFF TINLEY PARK MENTAL HEALTH CTR-EOS 183RD & HARLEM TINLEY PARK 60477 7 08/22/1996* IL

14-016-1460-61-6104  DEBBIE BONIFACE PROJECT CHALLENGE 15750 S HARLEM #21 ORLAND PARK 60462 7 08/22/1996* IL

14-016-146P-00  LUIS O ORTIZ PILSEN LITTLE VILLAGE 2635 W 23RD CHICAGO 60623 5  IL

14-016-146X-06 (847) 255-6733MATTHEW C MEIER ST PAUL LUTHERAN SCHOOL 18 S SCHOOL ST MOUNT PROSPECT 60056 3  IL

14-016-1470-02 (708) 339-9500DR ALEX BOYD W HARVEY-DIXMOOR PUB SCH DIST147 191 W 155TH PLACE HARVEY 60426 2  IL

14-016-1470-02-1001 (708) 371-9575DR JAMES DOUGHTY ROSA L PARKS MIDDLE SCHOOL 14700 S ROBEY ST DIXMOOR 60426 4  IL

14-016-1470-02-2001 (708) 489-4362DARRYL RADER GARFIELD ELEM SCHOOL 13801 S CHATHAM BLUE ISLAND 60406 4  IL

14-016-1470-02-2002 (708) 225-2205WILLIAM COLBERT ELMER G KICH ELEM SCHOOL 191 WEST 155TH PLACE HARVEY 60426 4  IL

14-016-1470-02-2004 (708) 597-4160ABIGAIL PHILLIPS LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 14100 HONORE AVE DIXMOOR 60426 4  IL

14-016-1470-02-2006 (708) 333-0237DR BRENDA JONES WASHINGTON ELEM SCHOOL 15248 S LINCOLN AVE HARVEY 60426 4  IL

14-016-1470-02-2007 (708) 385-5400SANDRA RILEY MARTIN L KING ELEM SCHOOL 14600 SEELEY AVE DIXMOOR 60426 4  IL

14-016-147P-00  JAMES OBRIEN PROVISO ASSOC RET CITIZENS 9999 W ROOSEVELT RD WESTCHESTER 60154 5  IL

14-016-147X-06 (847) 647-8132COBY D MUELLER ST JOHN LUTHERAN 7429 N MILWAUKEE AVE NILES 60714 3 12/15/1997* IL

14-016-1480-02 (708) 841-2290DR DOROTHEA FITZGERALD DOLTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 148 PO BOX 160 DOLTON 60419 2  IL

14-016-1480-02-1001 (708) 849-1318JUDY K BAUMGART LINCOLN JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 14151 LINCOLN AVE DOLTON 60419 4 08/01/2000* IL

14-016-1480-02-1002 (708) 201-2071JOSEPH J SCHISSLER ROOSEVELT JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 111 WEST 146TH ST DOLTON 60419 4  IL

14-016-1480-02-2002 (708) 849-5260DELL MCFARLANE JEFFERSON ELEM SCHOOL 560 W 144TH ST RIVERDALE 60827 4  IL

14-016-1480-02-2003 (708) 201-2075JAYNE PURCELL LINCOLN SCHOOL 14151 LINCOLN AVE DOLTON 60419 4  IL

14-016-1480-02-2005 (708) 201-2070JONATHAN PORTER ROOSEVELT ELEM SCHOOL 111 WEST 146TH ST DOLTON 60419 4  IL

14-016-1480-02-2006 (708) 201-2078SAUNDRA MICKLES WASHINGTON ELEM SCHOOL 13900 SCHOOL ST RIVERDALE 60827 4  IL

14-016-1480-02-2007 (708) 201-2083DR RUBY ROBERSON FRANKLIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 14701 CHICAGO RD DOLTON 60419 4  IL

14-016-1480-02-2008 (708) 849-9440ADMINISTRATOR PARK SCHOOL 142ND & WENTWORTH RIVERDALE 60627 4 01/04/1994* IL

14-016-1480-02-2009 (708) 849-9848MARGARET SMITH HARRIET TUBMAN SCHOOL 333 EAST 142ND ST DOLTON 60419 4  IL

14-016-1480-02-2010 (708) 849-9440HOLLY KNAUFF PARK SCHOOL 14200 WENTWORTH RIVERDALE 60827 4  IL

14-016-1480-02-2011 (708) 201-7328DELL MCFARLANE SATELLITE SCHOOL 307 E 137TH ST CHICAGO 60627 4  IL

14-016-1480-02-3001 (708) 849-9440DELL MCFARLANE PARK SCHOOL 142ND & WENTWORTH RIVERDALE 60627 4 10/21/1996* IL
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14-016-1480-02-3002 (708) 841-2602HOLLY KNAUFF EARLY CHILDHOOD CENTER 150 W 137TH ST RIVERDALE 60827 4  IL

14-016-148P-00  TERRI HOWE PROVISO FAMILY SERVICES 1414 MAIN ST MELROSE PARK 60160 5  IL

14-016-148X-16 (847) 541-8111DEBORAH LAPORTE BUFFALO GROVE MONTESSORI 950 ELLEN DR BUFFALO GROVE 60089 3  IL

14-016-1490-02 (708) 868-7861W GERRY MORGAN DOLTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 149 292 TORRENCE AVENUE CALUMET CITY 60409 2  IL

14-016-1490-02-1003 (708) 868-2340RAY WARNER DIRKSEN MIDDLE SCHOOL 1650 PULASKI ROAD CALUMET CITY 60409 4  IL

14-016-1490-02-2002 (708) 841-3838SHELLY A DAVIS DIEKMAN ELEM SCHOOL 15121 DORCHESTER AVE DOLTON 60419 4  IL

14-016-1490-02-2005 (708) 868-1870KENNETH E FIGURELLI CAROLINE SIBLEY ELEM SCHOOL 1550 SIBLEY BLVD CALUMET CITY 60409 4  IL

14-016-1490-02-2006 (708) 841-3606GERALD BENNETT BERGER-VANDENBERG ELEM SCHOOL 14833 AVALON AVE DOLTON 60419 4  IL

14-016-1490-02-2007 (708) 868-1870DR DELORES D WOODS CAROLINE SIBLEY PRIMARY SCH 1550 SIBLEY BLVD CALUMET CITY 60409 4 08/01/2000* IL

14-016-1490-02-2008 (708) 210-2380BARBARA SCHMITT BIRTH - KINDRGRTN CTR SETON ACAD 16100 SETON ROAD SOUTH HOLLAND 60473 4  IL

14-016-1490-02-2009 (708) 868-9470TYRONNE SMITH CAROL MOSELEY BRAUN SCHOOL 1655 153RD ST CALUMET CITY 60409 4  IL

14-016-1490-02-3001 (708) 210-2380BARBARA SCHMITT EARLY CHILD PROG  SETON ACADEMY 16100 SETON ROAD SOUTH HOLLAND 60473 4 01/28/1999* IL

14-016-149P-00  JOHN BLAIR RAVENSWOOD HOSPITAL MED CTR 4550 N WINCHESTER CHICAGO 60640 5  IL

14-016-149X-02 (847) 827-7220LOUIS MAPLE EAST MAINE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 900 MILWAUKEE AVE GLENVIEW 60025 3 11/16/1992* IL

14-016-149Z-02 (847) 827-7220LOUIS MAPLE EAST MAINE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 900 MILWAUKEE AVE GLENVIEW 60025 3 02/20/1992* IL

14-016-1500-02 (708) 339-4240GEORGE OBRADOVICH SOUTH HOLLAND SCHOOL DIST 150 848 E 170TH ST SOUTH HOLLAND 60473 2  IL

14-016-1500-02-1005 (708) 339-8500WILLIAM KOLLOWAY MCKINLEY JR HIGH SCHOOL 16949 COTTAGE GR SOUTH HOLLAND 60473 4  IL

14-016-1500-02-2001 (708) 339-4433RICHARD KERBER GREENWOOD ELEM SCHOOL 16800 GREENWOOD SOUTH HOLLAND 60473 4  IL

14-016-1500-02-2002 (708) 339-4748WILLIAM KOLLOWAY MCKINLEY ELEM SCHOOL 850 E 170TH ST SOUTH HOLLAND 60473 4  IL

14-016-150P-00  PETER J KLEIN REST HAVEN CENTRAL 13259 S CENTRAL AVE PALOS HEIGHTS 60463 5  IL

14-016-1510-02 (708) 339-1516DOUGLAS C HAMILTON SOUTH HOLLAND SCHOOL DIST 151 320 E 161ST PL SOUTH HOLLAND 60473 2  IL

14-016-1510-02-1001 (708) 339-5300DOUGLAS HAMILTON COOLIDGE MIDDLE SCHOOL 15500 7TH AVE PHOENIX 60426 4  IL

14-016-1510-02-2002 (708) 339-5900SANDRA LOPEZ EISENHOWER ELEM SCHOOL 16001 MINERVA AVE SOUTH HOLLAND 60473 4  IL

14-016-1510-02-2004 (708) 339-2117MICHAEL ROSEN MADISON ELEM SCHOOL 15700 ORCHID DRIVE SOUTH HOLLAND 60473 4  IL

14-016-1510-02-2006 (708) 339-2710ALBERTINE GUY TAFT ELEM SCHOOL 393 E 163RD ST HARVEY 60426 4  IL

14-016-151P-00  PETER SCHURMAN RESTHAVEN CHRISTIAN HOME 16300 LOUIS AVE SOUTH HOLLAND 60473 5  IL

14-016-151X-16 (708) 771-8337CHRISTIANNE J VARELA FOREST PRK MONTESSORI CHD DEV CTR 16 LATHROP AVE FOREST PARK 60130 3  IL

14-016-1520-02 (708) 333-0300DR LELA A BRIDGES HARVEY SCHOOL DISTRICT 152 16001 LINCOLN AVE HARVEY 60426 2  IL

14-016-1520-02-1001 (708) 333-6390MATTIE P YOUNG BROOKS JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 14741 WALLACE ST HARVEY 60426 4  IL

14-016-1520-02-2001 (708) 331-1390ANNA HORN KRESKE BRYANT ELEM SCHOOL 147 & MAIN ST HARVEY 60426 4  IL

14-016-1520-02-2002 (708) 333-0740RHONDA TOWNER MAYA ANGELOU ELEM SCH 15748 PAGE STREET HARVEY 60426 4  IL

14-016-1520-02-2003 (708) 333-1992DR NORMAN LEACH FIELD ELEM SCHOOL WALLACE AVE & 147TH HARVEY 60426 4 07/07/1995* IL

14-016-1520-02-2004 (708) 333-0440PHILLIP SKUBAL HOLMES ELEM SCHOOL 16000 CARSE AVE HARVEY 60426 4  IL

14-016-1520-02-2005 (708) 333-0478RUTH ERVIN LOWELL-LONGFELLOW ELEM SCHOOL 15636 LEXINGTON AVE HARVEY 60426 4  IL

14-016-1520-02-2006 (708) 333-7760GERALD W BENNETT RILEY ELEM SCHOOL LINCOLN AVE & 160TH HARVEY 60426 4 07/23/1996* IL

14-016-1520-02-2007 (708) 333-1351TONI YOUNG SANDBURG ELEM SCHOOL 14500 S MYRTLE AVE HARVEY 60426 4  IL

14-016-1520-02-2008 (708) 331-1130CYNTHIA JONES WHITTIER ELEM SCHOOL 71 E 152ND ST HARVEY 60426 4  IL
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14-016-1520-02-3001 (708) 210-3960DR LINDA JONES RILEY PRESCHL AND ALTERNATIVE CTR 16001 LINCOLN AVE HARVEY 60426 4  IL

14-016-1525-02 (708) 335-0790DR JOSEPH PAYTON HAZEL CREST SCHOOL DIST 152-5 1910 W 170TH ST HAZEL CREST 60429 2  IL

14-016-1525-02-1001 (708) 335-4013MARVIN AIKERSON WARREN PALM SCHOOL 1910 W 170TH ST HAZEL CREST 60429 4 07/01/1998* IL

14-016-1525-02-1002 (708) 210-9929KIMAKO PATTERSON ROBERT FROST MIDDLE SCHOOL 2206 W 167TH ST MARKHAM 60426 4  IL

14-016-1525-02-2001 (708) 333-6625DR ESSEX ALEXANDER DR RALPH BUNCHE SCHOOL 16500 PARK AVE HAZELCREST 60429 4  IL

14-016-1525-02-2003 (708) 798-0945SANDRA BETTS LINCOLN SCHOOL 173RD & THROOP ST E HAZEL CREST 60429 4  IL

14-016-1525-02-2004 (708) 335-0790ADMINISTRATOR WARREN PALM SCHOOL 1910 W 170TH ST HAZEL CREST 60429 4 12/08/2000* IL

14-016-1525-02-2005 (708) 335-1995JEANETTE SHIVERS WOODLAND SCHOOL 16900 S WESTERN AVE HAZEL CREST 60429 4  IL

14-016-152P-00 (847) 251-3770SR ANNA DOMEIER SACRED HEART NURSING HOME 2221 ELMWOOD AVE WILMETTE 60091 5  IL

14-016-152X-06 (708) 423-1058AARON LANDGRAVE ST PAUL LUTHERAN SCHOOL 4660 W 94TH ST OAK LAWN 60453 3  IL

14-016-1530-02 (708) 799-5661DR BARBARA J RAMSEY HOMEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT 153 18205 ABERDEEN ST HOMEWOOD 60430 2  IL

14-016-1530-02-1003 (708) 799-5544DALE MITCHELL JAMES HART SCHOOL 18211 ABERDEEN ST HOMEWOOD 60430 4  IL

14-016-1530-02-2002 (708) 798-3424DR PAULA BOUCK WINSTON CHURCHILL SCHOOL 1300 W 190TH STREET HOMEWOOD 60430 4  IL

14-016-1530-02-2005 (708) 798-3720ROBERT SWANSON WILLOW SCHOOL 1804 WILLOW RD HOMEWOOD 60430 4  IL

14-016-1530-02-3001 (708) 798-7377NANCY MOLANDER PRICE HOMEWOOD EARLY CHILDHOOD CTR 18328 ASHLAND AVE HOMEWOOD 60430 4 09/17/1992* IL

14-016-153P-00 (773) 275-9383HAROLD WINKLER SALVATION ARMY EMERGENCY LODGE 800 W LAWRENCE AVE CHICAGO 60640 5  IL

14-016-153X-06 (708) 386-3306CHRISTINE M DAME CHRIST LUTHERAN LEARNING CENTER 607 HARVARD ST OAK PARK 60304 3  IL

14-016-1540-02 (708) 877-5160JOHN L AURAND THORNTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 154 200 N WOLCOTT ST THORNTON 60476 2  IL

14-016-1540-02-2002 (708) 877-2526JOHN AURAND WOLCOTT SCHOOL 200 N WOLCOTT ST THORNTON 60476 4  IL

14-016-1545-02 (708) 862-8636AL VEGA BURNHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT 154-5 13945 GREENBAY AVE BURNHAM 60633 2  IL

14-016-1545-02-2001 (708) 862-8636WENDY WHITED BURNHAM ELEM SCHOOL 13945 GREENBAY AVE BURNHAM 60633 4  IL

14-016-154P-00  GARY L HERNDON SALVATION ARMY FREEDOM CTR 1515 W MONROE ST CHICAGO 60607 5  IL

14-016-154X-06 (847) 359-1936KAREN BAUDER IMMANUEL LUTHERAN SCHOOL 200 N PLUM GROVE RD PALATINE 60067 3  IL

14-016-1550-02 (708) 862-7665MICHAEL J CHININO CALUMET CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT 155 540 SUPERIOR AVENUE CALUMET CITY 60409 2  IL

14-016-1550-02-1001 (708) 862-0750GREGORY S OROURKE WENTWORTH JR HIGH SCHOOL 560 SUPERIOR AVE CALUMET CITY 60409 4  IL

14-016-1550-02-2001 (708) 862-0750GREGORY S OROURKE WENTWORTH ELEM SCHOOL MEMORIAL & SUPERIOR CALUMET CITY 60409 4 10/29/1990* IL

14-016-1550-02-2002 (708) 862-5166DELORES LYKE WILSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 560 WENTWORTH AVE CALUMET CITY 60409 4  IL

14-016-1550-02-2003 (708) 862-0750GREGORY S OROURKE WENTWORTH JR HIGH SCHOOL 560 SUPERIOR AVE CALUMET CITY 60409 4 10/22/1999* IL

14-016-1550-02-2004 (708) 868-7926DOROTHY B WEATHERSBY WENTWORTH INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 530 SUPERIOR AVE CALUMET CITY 60409 4  IL

14-016-1550-02-3001 (708) 868-9358PAULA STOLK EARLY LEARNING CENTER 520 SIBLEY BLVD CALUMET CITY 60409 4 10/08/1999* IL

14-016-155P-00  THELMA WHITEHEAD SO SUBURBAN COUNCIL ON ALCOHOL 13901 S LYDIA AVE ROBBINS 60472 5  IL

14-016-155X-16 (708) 598-8877JOHN RIGGIO HICKORY HOUSE MONTESSORI SCHOOL 8222 W 95TH STREET HICKORY HILLS 60457 3 01/05/1999* IL

14-016-1560-02 (708) 862-6625DR KENNETH JANDES LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL DIST 156 410-157TH STREET CALUMET CITY 60409 2  IL

14-016-1560-02-2001 (708) 862-6620BRUCE WISOWATY LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 410-157TH STREET CALUMET CITY 60409 4  IL

14-016-156P-00  MERIAL GEORGE SO SUBURBAN COUNCIL ON ALCOHOLISM 1909 CHECKER SQ HAZEL CREST 60429 5  IL

14-016-156X-06 (847) 823-9308ALLAN SCHATTSCHNEIDER ST ANDREWS LUTHERAN SCHOOL 260 N NORTHWEST HWY PARK RIDGE 60068 3  IL

14-016-1570-02 (708) 868-7500MICHAEL WIERZBICKI HOOVER-SCHRUM MEMORIAL SD 157 1255 SUPERIOR AVE CALUMET CITY 60409 2  IL
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14-016-1570-02-1001 (708) 862-4236JUDITH M MALIK SCHRUM MEMORIAL SCHOOL 485 165TH STREET CALUMET CITY 60409 4  IL

14-016-1570-02-2001 (708) 862-4230KATHY BEARDEN COLBERT HOOVER ELEM SCHOOL 1259 SUPERIOR AVE CALUMET CITY 60409 4  IL

14-016-1570-02-2002 (708) 862-6530DR GAETANA L MOLLIN HOOVER WEST ELEM SCHOOL 1260 SUPERIOR AVENUE CALUMET CITY 60409 4  IL

14-016-1570-02-2003 (708) 862-4236MICHAEL S WIERZBICKI SCHRUM MEMORIAL ELEM SCHOOL 485 165TH STREET CALUMET CITY 60409 4 01/31/1995* IL

14-016-157P-00  BOHDANNA DOMINO ST ANNES HOSPITAL 4950 W THOMAS ST CHICAGO 60651 5  IL

14-016-157X-06 (708) 366-6901HUGH W KRESS GRACE LUTHERAN SCHOOL 7300 DIVISION ST RIVER FOREST 60305 3  IL

14-016-1580-02 (708) 474-6700VERONDA S COTTLE LANSING SCHOOL DISTRICT 158 18300 GREENBAY AVE LANSING 60438 2  IL

14-016-1580-02-1004 (708) 474-2383THOMAS J KNETL MEMORIAL JR HIGH SCHOOL 2721 RIDGE RD LANSING 60438 4  IL

14-016-1580-02-2001 (708) 474-4320PHILIP SCHUMAKER COOLIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 17845 HENRY ST LANSING 60438 4  IL

14-016-1580-02-2005 (708) 474-1714RICK E MILLER OAK GLEN ELEM SCHOOL 2101 182ND ST LANSING 60438 4  IL

14-016-1580-02-2006 (708) 474-8523JUSTIN E BRINK REAVIS ELEM SCHOOL 17121 ROY ST LANSING 60438 4  IL

14-016-1580-02-3001 (708) 474-4868DEBORAH LAMBETH LESTER CRAWL PRIMARY CTR 18300 GREENBAY AVE LANSING 60438 4  IL

14-016-1580-61-6100 (708) 333-7880DR RUSSELL RETTERER EXC CHILDREN HAVE OPPORTUNITIES 350 W 154TH ST SOUTH HOLLAND 60473 6  IL

14-016-1580-61-6101 (708) 596-3200GREG HARRIS ECHO SCHOOL 350 W 154TH ST SOUTH HOLLAND 60473 7  IL

14-016-1580-61-6102 (708) 597-8862SYLVIA WALTER ACADEMY FOR LEARNING 13813 WESTERN AVE BLUE ISLAND 60406 7  IL

14-016-1580-61-6103 (708) 331-0912VICTORIA WILLIAMS PACE ELEMENTARY PROGRAM 15500 EIGHTH AVE PHOENIX 60426 7  IL

14-016-1580-61-6104 (708) 333-7812DR JOHN LARSEN ECHO BIRTH TO FIVE 640 E 168TH PLACE SOUTH HOLLAND 60473 7  IL

14-016-158P-00  ELMIRA MCCLURE ST AUGUSTINE CENTER 4512 N SHERIDAN RD CHICAGO 60640 5  IL

14-016-158X-06 (708) 456-8786CARL FERGUSON BETHLEHEM LUTHERAN SCHOOL 2636 N OAK ST RIVER GROVE 60171 3  IL

14-016-1590-02 (708) 720-1300DUWAYNE CARNES ELEM SCHOOL DISTRICT 159 6131 ALLEMONG DR MATTESON 60443 2  IL

14-016-1590-02-2002 (708) 720-2626TIMOTHY MCCARTHY SIEDEN PRAIRIE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 725 NOTRE DAME DR MATTESON 60443 4  IL

14-016-1590-02-2004 (708) 481-7424JAMES CHRIST NEIL ARMSTRONG ELEM SCHOOL 5030 IMPERIAL DR RICHTON PARK 60471 4  IL

14-016-1590-02-2005 (708) 720-1107OTIS WATKINS WOODGATE ELEM SCHOOL 101 CENTRAL AVE MATTESON 60443 4  IL

14-016-1590-02-2006 (708) 720-1800LUCILLE ADAMS JOHNSON MARYA YATES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 6131 ALLEMONG DR MATTESON 60443 4  IL

14-016-159P-00  REV VICTOR E STEWART ST CHARLES LWANGA CHURCH 153 W GARFIELD BLVD CHICAGO 60621 5  IL

14-016-159X-06 (630) 529-5328REV JAMES B SCHELLING ST JOHN LUTHERAN PRE-SCHOOL 300 RODENBURG RD ROSELLE 60172 3 10/27/1995* IL

14-016-1600-02 (708) 957-6200EDWARD L CHARTRAW COUNTRY CLUB HILLS SCH DIST 160 4411 W 185TH ST COUNTRY CLUB HILL 60478 2  IL

14-016-1600-02-1001 (708) 957-6230PAMELA B WOODS SOUTHWOOD JR HIGH SCHOOL 18635 LEE ST COUNTRY CLUB HILL 60478 4  IL

14-016-1600-02-2001 (708) 957-6240ROGER H JOHNSTON SOUTHWOOD SCHOOL 4600 W 187TH ST COUNTRY CLUB HILL 60478 4 12/31/1992* IL

14-016-1600-02-2003 (708) 957-6210BEVERLY D ROBINSON ZENON J SYKUTA  SCHOOL 4301 W 180TH ST COUNTRY CLUB HILL 60478 4  IL

14-016-1600-02-2004 (708) 957-6220LINDA V DRAKE MEADOWVIEW  SCHOOL 4701 W 179TH ST COUNTRY CLUB HILL 60478 4  IL

14-016-1600-02-2005 (708) 957-6240HUGH JACKSON SOUTHWOOD SCHOOL 18635 S LEE ST COUNTRY CLUB HILL 60478 4 02/09/1996* IL

14-016-1600-02-2006 (708) 957-6240PAMELA B WOODS SOUTHWOOD ELEM SCHOOL 4600 W 187TH ST COUNTRY CLUB HILL 60478 4 08/03/2000* IL

14-016-1600-61-6100 (708) 687-5695NANCY RANQUIST S W COOK CO COOP ASSOC SPECIAL ED 6020 W 151ST ST OAK FOREST 60452 6 09/12/2000* IL

14-016-1600-61-6101 (708) 687-4971TOM STARCEVICH BRAUN EDUCATIONAL CENTER 6020 W 151ST ST OAK FOREST 60452 7 09/14/2000* IL

14-016-1600-61-6102 (708) 614-4450MARLENE VANCE TINLEY PARK MENTAL HEALTH CTR-EOS 183RD & HARLEM TINLEY PARK 60477 7 08/07/1998* IL

14-016-1600-61-6104 (708) 385-4560COLLEEN MCCOY DESTINY 12800 S AUSTIN PALOS HEIGHTS 60463 7 09/14/2000* IL
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14-016-1600-61-6105 (708) 385-4560CHRISTI FLORES PROJECT CHALLENGE 12800 S AUSTIN PALOS HEIGHTS 60463 7 09/14/2000* IL

14-016-160P-00  JAMES GIZZI ST FRANCIS HOSPITAL 355 RIDGE AVE EVANSTON 60202 5  IL

14-016-160X-06 (847) 885-7636ROGER A KIRSCH ST PETER LUTHERAN SCHOOL 208 E SCHAUMBURG RD SCHAUMBURG 60194 3  IL

14-016-1610-02 (708) 647-7000DR REGINALD S NOLIN FLOSSMOOR SCHOOL DISTRICT 161 41 EAST ELMWOOD CHICAGO HEIGHTS 60411 2  IL

14-016-1610-02-1003 (708) 647-5400VANESSA MOORE PARKER JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 2810 SCHOOL ST FLOSSMOOR 60422 4  IL

14-016-1610-02-2001 (708) 647-7100STEVE GRIESBACH FLOSSMOOR HILLS ELEM SCHOOL 3721 BEECH ST FLOSSMOOR 60422 4  IL

14-016-1610-02-2002 (708) 647-7200KAREN BROWN HEATHER HILL ELEM SCHOOL 1439 LAWRENCE CRESC FLOSSMOOR 60422 4  IL

14-016-1610-02-2005 (708) 754-0400DR REGINALD NOLIN NORMANDY VILLA SCHOOL 41 EAST ELMWOOD DR CHICAGO HEIGHTS 60411 4 12/11/1997* IL

14-016-1610-02-2006 (708) 647-7300JON BARTELT SERENA HILLS ELEM SCHOOL 255 PLEASANT DR CHICAGO HEIGHTS 60411 4  IL

14-016-1610-02-2007 (708) 647-7400GAIL JOHNSON WESTERN AVENUE ELEM SCHOOL 940 WESTERN AVE FLOSSMOOR 60422 4  IL

14-016-161P-00  REV JAMES WINTERS ST JOHN CHURCH OF CHRIST 308 N EVERGREEN AVE ARLINGTON HEIGHTS 60004 5  IL

14-016-161X-06 (847) 673-5030DALE W LUKSHA ST PAUL LUTHERAN ACADEMY 5201 GALITZ ST SKOKIE 60077 3  IL

14-016-1620-02 (708) 748-0100DR LEE JONES MATTESON ELEM SCHOOL DIST 162 3625 W 215TH ST MATTESON 60443 2  IL

14-016-1620-02-1004 (708) 748-0470FRAN STARKS O W HUTH MIDDLE SCHOOL 3718 213TH PL MATTESON 60443 4  IL

14-016-1620-02-2001 (708) 747-3535PAT RANSFORD ARCADIA ELEM SCHOOL 20519 ARCADIAN WAY OLYMPIA FIELDS 60461 4  IL

14-016-1620-02-2003 (708) 747-5300ANNA BOWIE INDIANA ELEM SCHOOL 165 INDIANA ST PARK FOREST 60466 4  IL

14-016-1620-02-2005 (708) 748-0480MURIEL COZZI MATTESON ELEM SCHOOL 21245 MAIN ST MATTESON 60443 4  IL

14-016-1620-02-2008 (708) 747-2660GWEN BURT SAUK ELEM SCHOOL 4435 S CHURCHILL DR RICHTON PARK 60471 4  IL

14-016-1620-02-2009 (708) 747-0301DR JOYCE CARMINE ILLINOIS SCHOOL 210 ILLINOIS STREET PARK FOREST 60466 4  IL

14-016-1620-02-3001 (708) 747-0301JUDY HUNDLEY ILLINOIS SCHOOL 210 ILLINOIS STREET PARK FOREST 60466 4 01/28/1999* IL

14-016-162P-00 (773) 665-3000RONALD RECH ST JOSEPH HOSPITAL FOOD SERVICE 2900 N LAKESHORE DR CHICAGO 60657 5  IL

14-016-162X-06 (708) 594-1736PAMELA SATEK ZION EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN SCHOOL 5821 S ARCHER RD SUMMIT 60501 3 07/08/1993* IL

14-016-1630-02 (708) 748-7050DR ELIZABETH H REYNOLDS PARK FOREST SCHOOL DIST 163 242 S ORCHARD DR PARK FOREST 60466 2  IL

14-016-1630-02-1010 (708) 481-2920EARLINE SCOTT FOREST TRAIL MIDDLE SCHOOL 215 WILSON ST PARK FOREST 60466 4  IL

14-016-1630-02-2001 (708) 748-0210KAREN JONES ALGONQUIN ELEM SCHOOL 170 ALGONQUIN ST PARK FOREST 60466 4  IL

14-016-1630-02-2002 (708) 481-3450GEORGE MCJIMPSEY BEACON HILL ELEM SCHOOL 401 CONCORD DR CHICAGO HEIGHTS 60411 4  IL

14-016-1630-02-2003 (708) 748-3322CONNIE HOFFMAN BLACKHAWK ELEM SCHOOL 130 BLACKHAWK DR PARK FOREST 60466 4  IL

14-016-1630-02-2005 (708) 748-7050ROBERTA J AVERY DOGWOOD ELEM SCHOOL 242 S ORCHARD RD PARK FOREST 60466 4 10/28/1991* IL

14-016-1630-02-2007 (708) 748-6274CAROL WILLIAMS MOHAWK ELEM SCHOOL 301 MOHAWK ST PARK FOREST 60466 4  IL

14-016-1630-02-2008 (708) 503-4624DIANE MOSES 21ST CENTURY PREPARATORY CENTER 240 S ORCHARD DR PARK FOREST 60466 4  IL

14-016-163P-00 (847) 358-5700SR MARY ANTHONY POWER ST JOSEPHS HOME FOR THE ELDERLY 80 W NORTHWEST HWY PALATINE 60067 5  IL

14-016-163X-06 (708) 799-7491WILFRED FLANDERMEYER ST JOHN LUTHERAN 4231 W 183RD ST COUNTRY CLUB HLS 60478 3  IL

14-016-164P-00  BRODVIE FOX LAKEVIEW LIVING CENTER 7270 SOUTH SHORE DR CHICAGO 60649 5  IL

14-016-164X-06 (708) 532-3529STEVE STEC TRINITY EV LUTHERAN 6850 159TH ST TINLEY PARK 60477 3  IL

14-016-165P-00 (847) 631-4346JOHN KEANE ST ANDREW HOME FOR THE AGED 7000 N NEWARK AVE NILES 60648 5  IL

14-016-166P-00  GREATHEL BOWDERY ST ANTHONY HOSPITAL 2875 W 19TH ST CHICAGO 60623 5  IL

14-016-166X-06 (773) 252-1104ELIZABETH KURTH BETHEL LUTHERAN 1410 N SPRINGFIELD CHICAGO 60651 3  IL
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14-016-1670-02 (708) 758-5190STEPHEN A RACZ BROOKWOOD SCHOOL DIST 167 201 GLENWOOD-DYER RD GLENWOOD 60425 2  IL

14-016-1670-02-1002 (708) 758-5252THOMAS SCHNEIDER BROOKWOOD JR HIGH SCHOOL 201 GLENWOOD-LANSING GLENWOOD 60425 4  IL

14-016-1670-02-2001 (708) 758-5350TERRY L ANDERSON BROOKWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL 200 GLENWOOD-LANSING GLENWOOD 60425 4  IL

14-016-1670-02-2003 (708) 757-2100KAREN WALTERS LONGWOOD ELEM SCHOOL 441 LONGWOOD DRIVE GLENWOOD 60425 4  IL

14-016-1670-02-2004 (708) 758-4520MARTHA ZATKALIK HICKORY BEND ELEM SCHOOL 600 E 191ST PL GLENWOOD 60425 4  IL

14-016-167P-00 (312) 623-5931WILLIAM BROBST ST ELIZABETHS HOSPITAL 1431 N CLAREMONT AVE CHICAGO 60622 5  IL

14-016-167X-06 (773) 768-0441PAULINE A GEHRS BETHLEHEM LUTHERAN SCHOOL 3715 E 103RD ST CHICAGO 60617 3  IL

14-016-1680-04 (708) 758-1610DR THOMAS E RYAN COMM CONS SCHOOL DIST 168 1825 E 215TH PL SAUK VILLAGE 60411 2  IL

14-016-1680-04-1003 (708) 758-1900RUDY WILLIAMS RICKOVER JR HIGH SCHOOL 22151 TORRENCE AVE SAUK VILLAGE 60411 4  IL

14-016-1680-04-2001 (708) 758-4754DONNA MILLER STRASSBURG ELEM SCHOOL 2002 E 223RD ST SAUK VILLAGE 60411 4  IL

14-016-1680-04-2002 (708) 758-3322KATHLEEN LEMLER WAGONER ELEM SCHOOL 1831 215TH PL SAUK VILLAGE 60411 4  IL

14-016-168P-00  RUTH WALKER ST FRANCIS HOSPITAL 12935 GREGORY ST BLUE ISLAND 60406 5  IL

14-016-1690-02 (708) 758-1370DR WILLIE L  DAVIS FORD HEIGHTS SCHOOL DISTRICT 169 910 WOODLAWN AVE FORD HEIGHTS 60411 2  IL

14-016-1690-02-1001 (708) 758-1400JACQUELINE SCOTT COTTAGE GROVE MIDDLE SCHOOL 800 EAST 14TH STREET FORD HEIGHTS 60411 4  IL

14-016-1690-02-2002 (708) 758-2520WENDY FRANCE TROTTER MEDGER EVERS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1101 E 10TH ST FORD HEIGHTS 60411 4  IL

14-016-1690-02-2003 (708) 758-2010THOMAS MORGAN TIDYE A PHILLIPS ELEM SCHOOL 1401 E 13TH PL FORD HEIGHTS 60411 4  IL

14-016-169P-00  MARTIN J BUKACEK ST JOSEPH HOME OF CHICAGO INC 2650 N RIDGEWAY AVE CHICAGO 60647 5  IL

14-016-169S-16 (773) 281-2785AUDREY GISKE SEARCH SCHOOL 640 W IRVING PARK RD CHICAGO 60613 3 11/15/1993* IL

14-016-1700-02 (708) 756-4165DR DOROTHY J HELSEL CHICAGO HEIGHTS SCHOOL DIST 170 30 W 16TH ST CHICAGO HEIGHTS 60411 2  IL

14-016-1700-02-1001 (708) 756-4841DONALD APRATI WASHINGTON JUNIOR HIGH 25 W 16TH PLACE CHICAGO HEIGHTS 60411 4  IL

14-016-1700-02-2001 (708) 756-4843CRIMEA B BELL MCKINLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 25 W 16TH PLACE CHICAGO HEIGHTS 60411 4  IL

14-016-1700-02-2002 (708) 756-4836CHARLES T LOFRANO ROOSEVELT ELEM SCHOOL 1345 SUNNYSIDE AVE CHICAGO HEIGHTS 60411 4  IL

14-016-1700-02-2005 (708) 756-4839MARY DAVIS WILSON ELEM SCHOOL 422 W 16TH PLACE CHICAGO HEIGHTS 60411 4  IL

14-016-1700-02-2006 (708) 756-4153MARGO STREET ROBINSON DR CHARLES E GAVIN ELEM SCHOOL 280 E 12TH ST CHICAGO HEIGHTS 60411 4  IL

14-016-1700-02-2007 (708) 756-4150ANITA LEWIS GARFIELD ELEM SCHOOL 140 E 23RD ST CHICAGO HEIGHTS 60411 4  IL

14-016-1700-02-2008 (708) 756-4156BARBARA MCCULLEY U S GRANT ELEM SCHOOL 2712 MILLER AVENUE S CHICAGO HEIGHTS 60411 4  IL

14-016-1700-02-2009 (708) 756-4159PATRICIA LEONI GREENBRIAR ELEM SCHOOL 101 GREENBRIAR AVE W CHICAGO HEIGHTS 60411 4  IL

14-016-1700-02-2011 (708) 756-4162THERESA BRINK JEFFERSON ELEM SCHOOL 176 E 11TH ST CHICAGO HEIGHTS 60411 4  IL

14-016-1700-02-2012 (708) 756-4830DAWN HILDEMAN KENNEDY ELEM SCHOOL 1013 DIVISION ST CHICAGO HEIGHTS 60411 4  IL

14-016-1700-02-2013 (708) 756-4833ELMER JOYCE JR LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 1520 CENTER AVE CHICAGO HEIGHTS 60411 4  IL

14-016-1700-02-3001 (708) 756-0008SHARON MINSTER HIGHLAND SCHOOL 828 WILLOW DRIVE CHICAGO HEIGHTS 60411 4  IL

14-016-170P-00  SISTER PATRICIA LEONARD ST LEONARDS HOUSE 2100 W WARREN BLVD CHICAGO 60612 5  IL

14-016-1710-02 (708) 895-0750DR JOSEPH J MAJCHROWICZ SUNNYBROOK SCHOOL DISTRICT 171 19266 BURNHAM AVE LANSING 60438 2  IL

14-016-1710-02-1001 (708) 895-0790BRUCE CHRISTENSEN HERITAGE MIDDLE SCHOOL 19250 BURNHAM AVE LANSING 60438 4  IL

14-016-1710-02-1002 (708) 895-0790DENNIS SOUSTEK HERITAGE MIDDLE SCHOOL 19250 BURNHAM AVE LANSING 60438 4 11/15/1991* IL

14-016-1710-02-2001 (708) 895-3030RICHARD LARKINS NATHAN HALE ELEM SCHOOL 19055 BURNHAM AVE LANSING 60438 4  IL

14-016-1710-02-2002 (708) 895-0790DR JOHN WEMLINGER HERITAGE MIDDLE SCHOOL 19250 BURNHAM AVE LANSING 60438 4 01/09/1998* IL
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14-016-171P-00 (847) 825-5531ALAN KEGEL ST MATTHEW LUTHERAN HOME 1601 N WESTERN AVE PARK RIDGE 60068 5  IL

14-016-171Z-14 (847) 259-4444DR PHILLIP BENNETT CHRISTIAN LIBERTY ACADEMY 502 W EUCLID AVE ARLINGTON HEIGHTS 60004 3 02/08/2000* IL

14-016-1720-02 (708) 895-2450KENNETH J PIGGUSH SANDRIDGE SCHOOL DISTRICT 172 2950 GLENWOOD DYER CHICAGO HEIGHTS 60411 2  IL

14-016-1720-02-2001 (708) 895-2450ANNA SCHULTZ SANDRIDGE ELEM SCHOOL 2950 GLENWOOD-DYER CHICAGO HEIGHTS 60411 4  IL

14-016-172P-00  ROSE N KUSNETZ THE ARK 2341 W DEVON AVE CHICAGO 60659 5  IL

14-016-172X-16 (847) 259-6044JANICE M HOWLAND NO WEST SUBURBAN MONTESSORI SCH 800 N FERNANDEZ AVE ARLINGTON HEIGHTS 60004 3  IL

14-016-173P-00  DORIS MIZERKA THE BRITISH HOME 2900 MCCORMICK AVE BROOKFIELD 60513 5  IL

14-016-173X-06 (773) 581-5259SCOTT SCHILLING GLORIA DEI LUTHERAN 5259 S MAJOR AVE CHICAGO 60638 3  IL

14-016-174P-00  ERNEST WILLIAMS THE CHURCH HOME 5445 S INGLESIDE AVE CHICAGO 60615 5  IL

14-016-174X-06 (773) 476-1614DARLENE M RILEY GOLGOTHA LUTHERAN 1850 W MARQUETTE RD CHICAGO 60636 3 01/10/1992* IL

14-016-175P-00  MAYA HENNESSEY THE GRATEFUL HAND FOUNDATION 412 WESLEY AVE OAK PARK 60302 5  IL

14-016-175X-06 (773) 762-1234CARLO GIANNOTTA GRACE LUTHERAN SCHOOL 4106 W 28TH ST CHICAGO 60623 3  IL

14-016-176P-00  NONITA ALPERTO THE METHODIST HOME 1415 W FOSTER AVE CHICAGO 60640 5  IL

14-016-177P-00  GERALDINE M LINAS THE RAINBOW HOUSE 2313 S MILLARD AVE CHICAGO 60623 5  IL

14-016-178P-00  RON JOHNSON THE SALVATION ARMY 506 N DESPLAINES ST CHICAGO 60610 5  IL

14-016-178X-06 (773) 342-5854JO ELLEN T HOFFMAN JEHOVAH LUTHERAN SCHOOL 3740 W BELDEN AVE CHICAGO 60647 3  IL

14-016-179P-00 (773) 271-6182GARY L HERNDON THE SALVATION ARMY 1025 W SUNNYSIDE AVE CHICAGO 60640 5  IL

14-016-179X-06 (773) 736-6600LORI CARRIER MESSIAH LUTHERAN SCHOOL 6200 W PATTERSON AVE CHICAGO 60634 3  IL

14-016-180P-00 (773) 477-1300GERALD SMELSER SALVATION ARMY ADULT REHAB CTR 2258 N CLYBOURN AVE CHICAGO 60614 5  IL

14-016-180X-06 (773) 925-9199ROBERT W YAEGER NAZARETH LUTHERAN SCHOOL 5950 S SPAULDING AVE CHICAGO 60629 3 12/01/1993* IL

14-016-181P-00 (773) 794-4380REV H L STANDBERRY UNITED EVANGELISTIC CONSULT ASSOC 1236-42 W 103RD ST CHICAGO 60643 5 05/16/2001* IL

14-016-181X-06 (773) 736-1157LADONNA HOFFMAN OUR SAVIOUR 7151 W CORNELIA AVE CHICAGO 60634 3  IL

14-016-182P-00  DORIS M MOORE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS HOSPITAL 1740 W TAYLOR ST CHICAGO 60612 5  IL

14-016-182X-06 (773) 247-1562ANDREW K BARR PEACE LUTHERAN 4307 S MOZART ST CHICAGO 60632 3 11/22/1991* IL

14-016-184P-00  MARGARET A BECKER VILLA SCALABRINI HOME 480 N WOLF RD NORTHLAKE 60164 5  IL

14-016-184X-06 (773) 376-5370MARTIN M MILLER ST ANDREW LUTHERAN 3659 S HONORE ST CHICAGO 60609 3  IL

14-016-185P-00 (708) 614-4488RUTH BOERSMA TINLEY PARK MENTAL HEALTH CENTER 7400 W 183RD ST TINLEY PARK 60477 5  IL

14-016-185X-06 (773) 525-4990WARREN E GAST ST JAMES LUTHERAN 2101 N FREMONT CHICAGO 60614 3  IL

14-016-186P-00  DOROTHY KACZINSKI WALTER MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 1116 N KEDZIE AVE CHICAGO 60651 5  IL

14-016-186X-06 (773) 736-1196ALAN BERG ST JOHN EV LUTHERAN SCHOOL 4939 W MONTROSE AVE CHICAGO 60641 3  IL

14-016-187P-00  BARBARA LORSCH WARREN BARR PAVILLION EXTENDED 66 W OAK ST CHICAGO 60610 5  IL

14-016-187X-06 (773) 472-3837PAT GRUNDE ST LUKE LUTHERAN SCHOOL 1500 W BELMONT AVE CHICAGO 60657 3  IL

14-016-188P-00  GARY T JOHANSON WASHINGTON AND JANE SMITH HOME 2340 W 113TH PL CHICAGO 60643 5  IL

14-016-189P-00  EDMIN H WALKER IV THE WAY BACK INN INC 104 OAK ST MAYWOOD 60153 5  IL

14-016-189X-06 (773) 378-6644GLEN KUCK ST PAUL LUTHERAN SCHOOL 846 N MENARD AVE CHICAGO 60651 3  IL

14-016-190X-06 (773) 721-1438LEE TANDY ST PAUL LUTHERAN SCHOOL 7621 S DORCHESTER CHICAGO 60619 3  IL

14-016-191P-00 (312) 986-4101A GERALD ERICKSON METROPOLITAN FAMILY SERVICES 14 E JACKSON BLVD CHICAGO 60604 5  IL
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14-016-191X-06 (708) 849-3225DIANA THEILGAARD-NOVAK ST PAUL LUTHERAN  (DOLTON) 233 E 138TH ST DOLTON 60419 3  IL

14-016-192P-00 (773) 637-2344ELIZABETH AUSTIN ACTION COMM COALITION 5251 W NORTH AVE CHICAGO 60639 5  IL

14-016-192X-06 (708) 867-5044DOUGLAS W SCHIPULL ST PAUL LUTHERAN 5650 N CANFIELD AVE CHICAGO 60631 3  IL

14-016-193P-00 (708) 246-6061CORITHA JOHNSON ADVENT CHRISTIAN CHURCH 1525 W PLAINFIELD RD LA GRANGE 60525 5  IL

14-016-193X-06 (773) 874-0840JULIA FOARD ST PETER LUTHERAN ELEM SCHOOL 7400 S MICHIGAN AVE CHICAGO 60619 3 01/06/1994* IL

14-016-1940-02 (708) 755-0022DR JUDITH M JACKSON STEGER SCHOOL DISTRICT 194 3753 PARK AVE STEGER 60475 2  IL

14-016-1940-02-1001 (708) 755-0021DONALD L MOKE CENTRAL JR HIGH SCHOOL 19 W 33RD ST STEGER 60475 4  IL

14-016-1940-02-2002 (708) 754-4033THOMAS SCHMITT EASTVIEW ELEM SCHOOL 3411 HOPKINS ST STEGER 60475 4  IL

14-016-1940-02-2004 (708) 755-0020JOHN KEANE PARKVIEW ELEM SCHOOL 100 W RICHTON RD STEGER 60475 4  IL

14-016-1940-02-2005 (708) 755-9600GAIL SPILA SAUKVIEW ELEM SCHOOL 3341 MILLER AVE SOUTH CHICAGO HTS 60411 4  IL

14-016-194X-06 (773) 561-9830RICHARD H BLATT ST PHILIP LUTHERAN 2500 W BRYN MAWR AVE CHICAGO 60659 3  IL

14-016-195P-00  REV ERNEST L RAY ANTIOCH GROWTH MINISTRIES 4303 N KENMORE AVE CHICAGO 60613 5  IL

14-016-195X-06 (773) 463-3616ELISE HOUGH TABOR LUTHERAN SCHOOL 3542 W SUNNYSIDE AVE CHICAGO 60625 3 07/22/1991* IL

14-016-196P-00 (773) 978-1835PEARL WEEMS BABES IN TOYLAND P O BOX 49658 CHICAGO 60649 5  IL

14-016-196X-06 (773) 874-7333WILLIAM T SMITH TIMOTHY LUTHERAN SCHOOL 1700 W 83RD ST CHICAGO 60620 3  IL

14-016-197P-00 (847) 491-9650LYNN FORBING INFANT WELFARE SOCIETY 2200 MAIN ST EVANSTON 60202 5  IL

14-016-197X-06 (773) 745-2390ELIZABETH DEUTSCH TRINITY LUTHERAN 2601 N MEADE AVE CHICAGO 60639 3 12/15/1997* IL

14-016-198P-00 (312) 996-2860CRAIG S BAZZANI BOARD OF TRUSTEES U OF I M/C525 1919 W TAYLOR RM 128 CHICAGO 60612 5  IL

14-016-199P-00 (773) 379-2036ELNORA MCCOLLOUGH BETHEL APOSTOLIC CHURCH 5435 W JACKSON BLVD CHICAGO 60644 5  IL

14-016-199X-06 (773) 928-3530JEFFREY HOWELL ZION LUTHERAN SCHOOL 10858 S KING DR CHICAGO 60628 3  IL

14-016-2000-13 (708) 383-0700DR SUSAN J BRIDGE OAK PARK & RIVER FOREST DIST 200 201 N SCOVILLE AVE OAK PARK 60302 2  IL

14-016-2000-13-0001 (708) 383-0700DR SUSAN J BRIDGE OAK PARK & RIVER FOREST HIGH SCH 201 N SCOVILLE AVE OAK PARK 60302 4  IL

14-016-2000-61-6100 (708) 524-5578JOSEPH GUNTY FED OF DISTRICTS FOR SPEC EDUC 201 N SCOVILLE AVE OAK PARK 60302 6  IL

14-016-200P-00 (708) 754-0405ELIZABETH ELMORE LITTLE BO-PEEP CHILD CARE CTR PO BOX 7 CHICAGO HEIGHTS 60411 5  IL

14-016-200X-16 (773) 468-0033ARDELIA J IRVIN FLORENCE FOSTER MONTESSORI ACAD 11019 S HALSTED CHICAGO 60628 3 09/26/1991* IL

14-016-2010-17 (708) 222-5700DR JAMES H CUNEEN J S MORTON H S DISTRICT 201 2423 S AUSTIN BLVD CICERO 60804 2  IL

14-016-2010-17-0001 (708) 222-5751MANUEL ISQUIERDO J STERLING MORTON EAST HIGH SCH 2423 S AUSTIN BLVD CICERO 60804 4  IL

14-016-2010-17-0002 (708) 222-5901DR STANLEY S FIELDS J STERLING MORTON WEST HIGH SCH 2400 HOME AVE BERWYN 60402 4  IL

14-016-2010-17-3001 (708) 222-3070MICHAEL G MEIS J STERLING MORTON ALTERNATIVE SCH 1874 S 54TH AVE CICERO 60804 4  IL

14-016-201P-00 (773) 994-3480BOBBY L TILLMAN BOBBIE & JOANS NURS & KGN 854 E 79TH ST CHICAGO 60619 5  IL

14-016-201X-06 (773) 743-0800KATHY E SLUPIK BETHESDA LUTHERAN SCHOOL 6803 N CAMPBELL AVE CHICAGO 60645 3  IL

14-016-2020-17 (847) 424-7000DR ALLAN ALSON EVANSTON TWP H S DIST 202 1600 DODGE AVE EVANSTON 60204 2  IL

14-016-2020-17-0001 (847) 424-7200DENISE MARTIN EVANSTON TWP HIGH SCHOOL 1600 DODGE AVE EVANSTON 60204 4  IL

14-016-202T-00 (847) 492-3856GERALD LEIBFORTH EVANSTON HS 202 SCHOOL TREASURER 1600 DODGE AVENUE EVANSTON 60204 5  IL

14-016-202X-06 (773) 622-4563VICKI HELMLING CHRIST ENGLISH LUTHERAN SCHOOL 5335 W LE MOYNE ST CHICAGO 60651 3  IL

14-016-2030-17 (847) 446-7000DR HENRY BANGSER NEW TRIER TWP H S DIST 203 385 WINNETKA AVE WINNETKA 60093 2  IL

14-016-2030-17-0001 (847) 446-7000WESLEY BAUMANN NEW TRIER TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL 385 WINNETKA AVE WINNETKA 60093 4  IL

76

CATEGORIES: 

* denotes closed facilities
A = Region Program     B = Charter School       C = Spec Ed Priv Facilities    0 = Intermediate Service Center     1 = Regional Offices of Education
2 = Public Districts       3 = Non Public School  4 = Public School                  5 = Miscellaneous Payee File          6 = Spec Ed Districts                    
7 = Spec Ed Schools     8 = Other State Funded Public Schools                       9 = Area Vocational Districts and Schools                                

CDS Historical Report 8586Forward.rpt



FACILITY NAME TELEPHONEADDRESS CITY ST ZIPADMINISTRATOR * CATRCDTS CLOSED

14-016-2030-17-3001 (847) 446-7000WESLEY BAUMANN WEST CENTER ACADEMY 7 HAPP ROAD NORTHFIELD 60093 4  IL

14-016-203P-00 (773) 568-5200BERNICE SINGLETON BUNNYLAND DEVELOPMENT D C C 545 W 119TH STREET CHICAGO 60628 5  IL

14-016-203X-06 (773) 637-2250CHARLES NOVAK GRACE ENGLISH LUTHERAN SCHOOL 2725 N LARAMIE AVE CHICAGO 60639 3  IL

14-016-2040-17 (708) 579-6451DR DENNIS G KELLY LYONS TWP H S DIST 204 100 S BRAINARD AVE LA GRANGE 60525 2  IL

14-016-2040-17-0001 (708) 579-6300JOHN YOUNG LYONS TWP HIGH SCHOOL 100 S BRAINARD AVE LA GRANGE 60525 4  IL

14-016-2040-17-0002 (708) 579-6500JOHN YOUNG LYONS TWP H SCH-SOUTH CAMPUS 4900 WILLOW SPG RD WESTERN SPRINGS 60558 4 12/30/1997* IL

14-016-2040-61-6100 (708) 354-5730DR HOWARD P BLACKMAN LAGRANGE AREA DEPT SPEC ED-LADSE 1301 W COSSITT AVE LA GRANGE 60525 6  IL

14-016-204P-00 (312) 948-0014VIRGINIA HAUSER CHASE HOUSE INC 815 W VAN BUREN #415 CHICAGO 60607 5  IL

14-016-204X-06 (773) 776-7816RONALD A FODE HOPE LUTHERAN 6416 S WASHTENAW AVE CHICAGO 60629 3 10/07/1998* IL

14-016-2050-17 (708) 225-4000J KAMALA BUCKNER THORNTON TWP H S DIST 205 465 E 170TH ST SOUTH HOLLAND 60473 2  IL

14-016-2050-17-0001 (708) 225-4101WILLIAM ONEAL THORNTON TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL 15001 BROADWAY HARVEY 60426 4  IL

14-016-2050-17-0002 (708) 271-4401RICHARD KELLER THORNRIDGE HIGH SCHOOL 15000 COTTAGE GROVE DOLTON 60419 4  IL

14-016-2050-17-0003 (708) 225-4700GARY LESTER THORNWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 17101 S PARK AVE SOUTH HOLLAND 60473 4  IL

14-016-205P-00 (773) 483-3555ELLICE D DURHAM CHICAGO URBAN DAY SCHOOL 1248 W 69TH ST CHICAGO 60636 5  IL

14-016-205X-06 (773) 631-1606CHRISTINE R SEILER OUR SAVIOR LUTHERAN 6035 N NORTHCOTT AVE CHICAGO 60631 3  IL

14-016-2060-17 (708) 755-7010RONALD C PATTON BLOOM TWP HIGH SCH DIST 206 100 W 10TH ST CHICAGO HEIGHTS 60411 2  IL

14-016-2060-17-0001 (708) 755-1122ROBERT O KRUEGER BLOOM HIGH SCHOOL 101 W 10TH ST CHICAGO HEIGHTS 60411 4  IL

14-016-2060-17-0002 (708) 758-7000JAMES KRYGIER BLOOM TRAIL HIGH SCHOOL 22331 COTTAGE GROVE CHICAGO HEIGHTS 60411 4  IL

14-016-2060-17-3001 (708) 754-4095LENELL NAVARRE DIST 206 ALTERNATIVE HIGH SCHOOL 100 W 10TH STREET CHICAGO HEIGHTS 60411 4  IL

14-016-206P-00 (312) 648-1550BILL HANSEN CHICAGO YOUTH CENTERS 104 S MICHIGAN 14FL CHICAGO 60603 5  IL

14-016-206X-06 (773) 477-4824DAVID MARING PILGRIM LUTHERAN SCHOOL 4300 N WINCHESTER AV CHICAGO 60613 3  IL

14-016-2070-17 (847) 696-3600DR C STEVEN SNIDER MAINE TOWNSHIP H S DIST 207 1131 S DEE RD PARK RIDGE 60068 2  IL

14-016-2070-17-0001 (847) 825-4484DAVID J BARKER MAINE EAST HIGH SCHOOL 2601 DEMPSTER ST PARK RIDGE 60068 4  IL

14-016-2070-17-0003 (847) 825-7711DR THOMAS J CACHUR MAINE SOUTH HIGH SCHOOL 1111 S DEE RD PARK RIDGE 60068 4  IL

14-016-2070-17-0004 (847) 827-6176DR PAUL J LEATHEM MAINE WEST HIGH SCHOOL 1755 S WOLF RD DES PLAINES 60018 4  IL

14-016-2070-17-3001 (847) 298-4676ROBERT WARNER MAINE ALTERNATIVE PROGRAM 1040 THACKER ST DES PLAINES 60016 4 10/29/1990* IL

14-016-2070-17-3002 (847) 692-8262RON DERNICK ALTERNATIVE RESOURCE CENTER  ARC 1111 SOUTH DEE ROAD PARK RIDGE 60068 4  IL

14-016-2070-17-3003 (847) 692-6130MCCLENTY A ROBINSON THE YOUTH CAMPUS SCHOOL 733 N PROSPECT PARK RIDGE 60068 4  IL

14-016-2070-17-3004 (847) 827-6176MCCLENTY A ROBINSON JR MAINE ALTERNATE PROGRAM 1755 SOUTH WOLF ROAD DES PLAINES 60018 4 07/24/1996* IL

14-016-2070-61-6100 (847) 696-3600GARY LIEDER MAINE TWP SPEC EDUC PROGRAM 1131 S DEE RD PARK RIDGE 60068 6  IL

14-016-2070-61-6101 (847) 823-5166MORRIS GESELTER PK RIDGE YOUTH CAMPUS SCHOOL 733 N PROSPECT AVE PARK RIDGE 60068 7 10/30/1991* IL

14-016-207P-00 (847) 864-5610BETTY LUNING CHILD CARE CENTER ASSOCIATION INC 1840 ASBURY AVE EVANSTON 60201 5  IL

14-016-207X-06 (708) 331-4885REV L SCHNEEKLOTH MARKHAM LUTHERAN 160TH & CLIFTON PARK MARKHAM 60426 3  IL

14-016-2080-17 (708) 442-7500DR CHARLES A KLINGSPORN RIVERSIDE BROOKFIELD TWP DIST 208 160 RIDGEWOOD ROAD RIVERSIDE 60546 2  IL

14-016-2080-17-0001 (708) 442-7500DR LESLIE R WILSON RIVERSIDE-BROOKFIELD TWP HS 160 RIDGEWOOD ROAD RIVERSIDE 60546 4  IL

14-016-208P-00 (773) 722-1334LINDA PATTERSON URBAN FAMILY AND COMMUNITY CTRS 4241 W WASHINGTON RD CHICAGO 60624 5  IL

14-016-2090-17 (708) 344-7000GREGORY JACKSON PROVISO TWP H S DIST 209 807 S 1ST AVE MAYWOOD 60153 2  IL

77

CATEGORIES: 

* denotes closed facilities
A = Region Program     B = Charter School       C = Spec Ed Priv Facilities    0 = Intermediate Service Center     1 = Regional Offices of Education
2 = Public Districts       3 = Non Public School  4 = Public School                  5 = Miscellaneous Payee File          6 = Spec Ed Districts                    
7 = Spec Ed Schools     8 = Other State Funded Public Schools                       9 = Area Vocational Districts and Schools                                

CDS Historical Report 8586Forward.rpt



FACILITY NAME TELEPHONEADDRESS CITY ST ZIPADMINISTRATOR * CATRCDTS CLOSED

14-016-2090-17-0001 (708) 344-7000ADMINISTRATOR PROVISO EAST HIGH SCHOOL 807 S 1ST AVE MAYWOOD 60153 4  IL

14-016-2090-17-0002 (708) 449-6400RICHARD CLISH PROVISO WEST HIGH SCHOOL 4701 HARRISON ST HILLSIDE 60162 4  IL

14-016-209P-00 (773) 472-1083STEVEN LAVAKE CHRISTOPHER HOUSE 2507 N GREENVIEW AVE CHICAGO 60614 5  IL

14-016-209X-03 (708) 636-8550DONALD D PIERSMA SOUTHWEST CHICAGO CHRISTIAN SCH 10110 S CENTRAL AVE OAK LAWN 60453 3  IL

14-016-2100-17 (630) 257-5838DR THOMAS J MADDEN LEMONT TWP H S DIST 210 800 PORTER ST LEMONT 60439 2  IL

14-016-2100-17-0001 (630) 257-5838DR THOMAS TRENGOVE LEMONT TWP HIGH SCHOOL 800 PORTER ST LEMONT 60439 4  IL

14-016-2100-61-6100 (708) 687-5695NANCY RANQUIST S W COOK CO COOP ASSOC SPECIAL ED 6020 W 151ST ST OAK FOREST 60452 6 12/14/2000* IL

14-016-2100-61-6101 (708) 687-4971TOM STARCEVICH BRAUN EDUCATIONAL CENTER 6020 W 151ST ST OAK FOREST 60452 7 12/14/2000* IL

14-016-2100-61-6104 (708) 385-4560COLLEEN MCCOY DESTINY 12800 S AUSTIN PALOS HEIGHTS 60463 7 12/14/2000* IL

14-016-2100-61-6105 (708) 385-4560CHRISTI FLORES PROJECT CHALLENGE 12800 S AUSTIN PALOS HEIGHTS 60463 7 12/14/2000* IL

14-016-210P-00 (708) 485-8511TOM BEERS CHURCH OF NAZARENE 4301 PRAIRIE AVE BROOKFIELD 60513 5  IL

14-016-210X-05 (773) 493-8880MIRIAM SCHILLER AKIBA-SCHECHTER DAY SCHOOL 5235 S CORNELL AVE CHICAGO 60615 3  IL

14-016-2110-17 (847) 755-6600DR GERALD D CHAPMAN TOWNSHIP H S DIST 211 1750 S ROSELLE RD PALATINE 60067 2  IL

14-016-2110-17-0001 (847) 755-3610JOSEPH SCHLENDER J B CONANT HIGH SCHOOL 700 E COUGAR TRL HOFFMAN ESTATES 60194 4  IL

14-016-2110-17-0002 (847) 755-2610SHIRLEY MERTZ WM FREMD HIGH SCHOOL 1000 S QUENTIN RD PALATINE 60067 4  IL

14-016-2110-17-0003 (847) 755-1610NANCY N ROBB PALATINE HIGH SCHOOL 1111 N ROHLWING RD PALATINE 60067 4  IL

14-016-2110-17-0004 (847) 755-4610SHARON CROSS SCHAUMBURG HIGH SCHOOL 1100 W SCHAUMBURG RD SCHAUMBURG 60194 4  IL

14-016-2110-17-0006 (847) 755-5610DENNIS GARBER HOFFMAN ESTATES HIGH SCHOOL 1100 W HIGGINS RD HOFFMAN ESTATES 60195 4  IL

14-016-2110-17-3001 (630) 830-3456JOHN UTTERBACK ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL 1544 BRANDY PKY STREAMWOOD 60107 4  IL

14-016-211P-00 (773) 684-6561ROSA WEBBER CHURCH OF THE GOOD SHEPHERD 5700 S PRAIRIE AVE CHICAGO 60637 5  IL

14-016-211X-05 (773) 281-1858JANE HERRON BERNARD ZELL ANSHE EMET DAY SCH 3760 N PINE GROVE AV CHICAGO 60613 3  IL

14-016-211Z-05 (773) 281-1858IDAIR TARADASH BERNARD ZELL ANSHE EMET DAY SCH 3760 N PINE GROVE AV CHICAGO 60613 3 12/03/1993* IL

14-016-2120-16 (847) 451-3000DR KATHRYN J ROBBINS LEYDEN COMM H S DIST 212 3400 ROSE ST FRANKLIN PARK 60131 2  IL

14-016-2120-16-0001 (847) 451-3023DR ROBERT JOHNSON EAST LEYDEN HIGH SCHOOL 3400 ROSE ST FRANKLIN PARK 60131 4  IL

14-016-2120-16-0002 (847) 451-3000DAVID FRANSON WEST LEYDEN HIGH SCHOOL 1000 N WOLF RD NORTHLAKE 60164 4  IL

14-016-212P-00 (708) 599-3315PASTOR LARRY HINDMAND CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE 6343 W 90TH PL OAK LAWN 60453 5  IL

14-016-212T-00 (847) 451-3000ROBERT A NANNI LEYDEN COMM H S TREAS 3400 ROSE ST FRANKLIN PARK 60131 5  IL

14-016-212X-05 (847) 982-9191RABBI MEIR SHAPIRO ARIE CROWN HEBREW DAY SCHOOL 4600 MAIN ST SKOKIE 60076 3  IL

14-016-213P-00 (708) 481-3210REV DANIEL WESTVEER CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE 699 8TH ST CHICAGO HEIGHTS 60411 5  IL

14-016-2140-17 (847) 718-7600DR ELIZABETH A ENNIS TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL DIST 214 2121 S GOEBBERT RD ARLINGTON HEIGHTS 60005 2  IL

14-016-2140-17-0002 (847) 718-4400DR RAYMOND BRODERICK ELK GROVE HIGH SCHOOL 500 W ELK GROVE BLVD ELK GROVE VILLAGE 60007 4  IL

14-016-2140-17-0004 (847) 718-4800DR BARBARA HORLER JOHN HERSEY HIGH SCHOOL 1900 E THOMAS AVE ARLINGTON HEIGHTS 60004 4  IL

14-016-2140-17-0005 (847) 718-5200MICHAEL STEVENS PROSPECT HIGH SCHOOL 801 W KENSINGTON RD MOUNT PROSPECT 60056 4  IL

14-016-2140-17-0006 (847) 718-7000DOROTHY SIEVERT WHEELING HIGH SCHOOL 900 S ELMHURST RD WHEELING 60090 4  IL

14-016-2140-17-0007 (847) 718-5600DR JACK ELLIOTT ROLLING MEADOWS HIGH SCHOOL 2901 W CENTRAL RD ROLLING MEADOWS 60008 4  IL

14-016-2140-17-0008 (847) 718-4000DR CARTER BURNS BUFFALO GROVE HIGH SCHOOL 1100 W DUNDEE RD BUFFALO GROVE 60089 4  IL

14-016-2140-17-3001 (847) 718-7775WILLIAM JOHNSON FOREST VIEW ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL 2121 S GOEBBERT RD ARLINGTON HEIGHTS 60005 4  IL
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14-016-2140-17-3002 (847) 655-3000KEN KOZIN NIPPER CAREER EDUCATION CTR 1101 EAST GREGORY ST DES PLAINES 60016 4  IL

14-016-2140-17-3003 (847) 655-3155JAMES HARBAUGH YOUNG ADULT PROGRAM NORTH 1101 E GREGORY AVE DES PLAINES 60016 4  IL

14-016-2140-17-3004 (847) 718-5787ROBERT CONNELLY YOUNG ADULT PROGRAM SOUTH 2901 W CENTRAL ROAD ROLLING MEADOWS 60008 4  IL

14-016-2140-17-3005 (847) 718-7870JANET PLANZ-SCHNEIDER VANGUARD SCHOOL 2121 SOUTH GOBBERT ARLINGTON HEIGHTS 60005 4  IL

14-016-214X-03 (708) 331-5027DONALD WOO CALVIN CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 528 E 161ST PL SOUTH HOLLAND 60473 3  IL

14-016-2150-17 (708) 585-2309DR DOUGLAS H LONG THORNTON FRACTIONAL T H S D 215 1601 WENTWORTH AVE CALUMET CITY 60409 2  IL

14-016-2150-17-0001 (708) 585-1000STEVEN TOTH THORNTON FRACTNL NO HIGH SCHOOL 755 PULASKI RD CALUMET CITY 60409 4  IL

14-016-2150-17-0002 (708) 585-2000STEVEN THOMAS THORNTON FRACTNL SO HIGH SCHOOL 18500 BURNHAM AVE LANSING 60438 4  IL

14-016-2150-17-0003 (708) 418-1908DR ROBERT WILHITE CENTER FOR SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY 135-167TH ST CALUMET CITY 60409 4 09/26/1995* IL

14-016-2150-17-3001 (708) 585-2350EFFIE KANELLAKES CENTER FOR SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY 135-167TH ST CALUMET CITY 60409 4  IL

14-016-215P-00 (847) 991-1030EDWIN MILLARD COMMUNITY CHILD CARE CENTER 721 S QUENTIN RD PALATINE 60067 5  IL

14-016-215X-25 (773) 282-8830MEG MONTALTO CHICAGO CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 5110 W DIVERSEY CHICAGO 60639 3 08/12/1991* IL

14-016-216P-00 (312) 435-6900ROBERT WHARTON COMMUNITY & ECON DEV ASSOCIATION 208 S LASALLE 1900 CHICAGO 60604 5  IL

14-016-216X-03 (708) 474-1700RONALD T HOLWERDA LANSING CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 3660 RANDOLPH ST LANSING 60438 3  IL

14-016-2170-16 (708) 728-3200FRANK M BASILE ARGO COMM H S DIST 217 7329 W 63RD ST SUMMIT 60501 2  IL

14-016-2170-16-0001 (708) 728-3200FRANK E STOUT ARGO COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL 7329 W 63RD ST SUMMIT 60501 4  IL

14-016-217P-00 (708) 333-1232MICHAEL DEVINE COMM MENNONITE EARLY LEARNING CTR 3215 W 162ND STREET MARKHAM 60426 5  IL

14-016-217X-26 (773) 685-1106VERNON LEE MIDWESTERN CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 3465 N CICERO AVE CHICAGO 60641 3  IL

14-016-2180-16 (708) 424-2000DR JERRY PETERSEN COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL DIST 218 10701 KILPATRICK AVE OAK LAWN 60453 2  IL

14-016-2180-16-0001 (708) 597-6300DENNIS ST LEGER DD EISENHOWER HIGH SCH (CAMPUS) 12700 SACRAMENTO AVE BLUE ISLAND 60406 4  IL

14-016-2180-16-0004 (708) 499-2550DR DAN MCALLISTER H L RICHARDS HIGH SCH(CAMPUS) 10601 CENTRAL AVE OAK LAWN 60453 4  IL

14-016-2180-16-0006 (708) 424-2000LUCILLE BROWN POLARIS SCH FOR INDIVIDUAL EDUC 4625 107TH ST OAK LAWN 60453 4 12/09/1992* IL

14-016-2180-16-0007 (708) 371-1111WAYNE RABOLD A B SHEPARD HIGH SCH (CAMPUS) 13049 S RIDGELAND AV PALOS HEIGHTS 60463 4  IL

14-016-2180-16-0008 (708) 371-1880KENNETH FREEMAN ASPEN HIGH SCHOOL 3940 W MIDLOTHIAN ROBBINS 60472 4 07/11/1994* IL

14-016-2180-16-3001 (708) 371-1880DR KENNETH FREEMAN ASPEN HIGH SCHOOL 3940 W MIDLOTHIAN ROBBINS 60472 4  IL

14-016-2180-40-4000 (708) 371-1880ERNEST JOHNSON SAUK AREA CAREER CENTER 138TH & CRAWFORD AVE ROBBINS 60472 9 07/01/1990* IL

14-016-2180-40-4001 (708) 371-1880ERNEST JOHNSON SAUK AREA CAREER CENTER 138TH & CRAWFORD AVE ROBBINS 60472 9 07/01/1990* IL

14-016-218P-00 (312) 666-3787MOTHER MARIE MCM CORDI-MARIAN SETTLEMENT 1100 S MAY ST CHICAGO 60607 5  IL

14-016-218X-05 (847) 674-6533RABBI YAACOV DVORIN HILLEL TORAH N SUBURDAN DAY SCH 7120 LARAMIE AVE SKOKIE 60077 3  IL

14-016-2190-17 (847) 568-3950DR GRIFF POWELL NILES TWP COMM HIGH SCH DIST 219 7700 GROSS POINT RD SKOKIE 60077 2  IL

14-016-2190-17-0002 (847) 568-3200NEIL CODELL NILES NORTH HIGH SCHOOL 9800 LAWLER AVE SKOKIE 60077 4  IL

14-016-2190-17-0003 (847) 568-3900DR ROGER STEIN NILES WEST HIGH SCHOOL 5701 OAKTON SKOKIE 60077 4  IL

14-016-2190-17-3001 (847) 568-6670RICHARD HOWARD OFF CAMPUS LEARNING CENTER 7700 GROSS POINT RD SKOKIE 60077 4  IL

14-016-2190-61-6100 (847) 803-9444JACQUELINE KIMEL LOW INCIDENCE COOP AGREEMENT 1855 S MT PROSPECT DES PLAINES 60018 6 07/05/1995* IL

14-016-219P-00 (847) 439-5577ANNETTE SHUMAKER ELK GROVE TOWNSHIP CDCC 711 CHELMSFORD LN ELK GROVE VLG 60007 5  IL

14-016-2200-17 (708) 599-7200DR LAWRENCE P DAKER REAVIS TWP H S DIST 220 6034 W 77TH STREET BURBANK 60459 2  IL

14-016-2200-17-0001 (708) 599-7200DR GLENN MARIN REAVIS HIGH SCHOOL 6034 W 77TH STREET BURBANK 60459 4  IL
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14-016-220P-00 (773) 487-3685GENEVA COLEMAN ENGLEWOOD MANOR DCC PO BOX 201960 CHICAGO 60620 5  IL

14-016-220X-10 (708) 862-4143SR VIRGINIA ZIELINSKI ST ANDREW THE APOSTLE 331 155TH PL CALUMET CITY 60409 3  IL

14-016-221P-00 (847) 649-9700ANNE BERKELEY EVANSTON DAY NURSERY ASSOC 1835 GRANT ST EVANSTON 60201 5  IL

14-016-221X-14 (773) 248-9588LEE RAMEY LAKE VIEW CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 1115 W BARRY AVE CHICAGO 60657 3 11/16/1994* IL

14-016-221Z-14 (773) 248-9588LEE RAMEY LAKE VIEW CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 1115 W BARRY AVE CHICAGO 60657 3 02/02/1996* IL

14-016-222P-00 (847) 864-8445CHRISTIE DAILEY EVANSTON/NORTH SHORE YWCA 1215 CHURCH ST EVANSTON 60201 5  IL

14-016-222X-17 (847) 470-8500DR MARIAN KORFTSARIS PLATO ACADEMY 8101 W GOLF RD NILES 60714 3  IL

14-016-223P-00 (773) 221-4442JOSEPHINE WRIGHT FAITH DEVELOPMENT CENTER 1843 45 E 79TH ST CHICAGO 60649 5  IL

14-016-223Z-03 (708) 333-9197LAMMERT LUBBERS PROTESTANT REFORMED CHRISTIAN 16511 S PARK AVE SOUTH HOLLAND 60473 3  IL

14-016-224P-00 (773) 826-8686VERDELL PRICE FIFTH CITY CHILD DEV INS 3411 W FIFTH AVE CHICAGO 60624 5  IL

14-016-2250-17 (847) 998-6100DR DAVID HALES NORTHFIELD TWP HIGH SCH DIST 225 1835 LANDWEHR RD GLENVIEW 60025 2  IL

14-016-2250-17-0001 (847) 272-6400DR MICHAEL RIGGLE GLENBROOK NORTH HIGH SCHOOL 2300 SHERMER RD NORTHBROOK 60062 4  IL

14-016-2250-17-0002 (847) 729-2000DAVID SMITH GLENBROOK SOUTH HIGH SCHOOL 4000 WEST LAKE AVE GLENVIEW 60025 4  IL

14-016-2250-17-3001 (847) 486-4709STEVEN VON BOECKMAN GLENBROOK EVENING HIGH SCHOOL 4000 WEST LAKE AVE GLENVIEW 60025 4  IL

14-016-2250-17-3002 (847) 486-1030SANDRA COLE GLENBROOK OFF-CAMPUS CENTER 1835 LANDWEHR RD GLENVIEW 60025 4 01/20/1999* IL

14-016-225P-00 (708) 841-7767SHEILA BOWES FIRST ASSEMBLY OF GOD 14226 GRANT ST DOLTON 60419 5  IL

14-016-226P-00 (773) 928-4041RACHEL VARNADO WENTWORTH COMMUNITY SERVICES 11640 S WENTWORTH CHICAGO 60628 5  IL

14-016-226X-03 (773) 264-2174WENDI WALLER ROSELAND CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 314 W 108TH ST CHICAGO 60628 3  IL

14-016-2270-17 (708) 747-2600DR BRIAN G KNUTSON RICH TWP H S DISTRICT 227 20290 GOVERNORS HIWY OLYMPIA FIELDS 60461 2  IL

14-016-2270-17-0001 (708) 748-5800PRENTISS G LEA RICH EAST CAMPUS HIGH SCHOOL 300 SAUK TRAIL PARK FOREST 60466 4  IL

14-016-2270-17-0002 (708) 748-6070VON MANSFIELD RICH CENTRAL CAMPUS HIGH SCHOOL 3600 W 203RD ST OLYMPIA FIELDS 60461 4  IL

14-016-2270-17-0003 (708) 747-5500THOMAS J DONAUSKY RICH SOUTH CAMPUS HIGH SCHOOL 5000 SAUK TRL RICHTON PARK 60471 4  IL

14-016-227P-00  GILBERT X MENDOZA GRACE MIGRANT DAY CARE 375 OSWEGO ST PARK FOREST 60466 5  IL

14-016-2280-16 (708) 389-1175DR JAMES E RIORDAN BREMEN COMM H S DISTRICT 228 15233 PULASKI RD MIDLOTHIAN 60445 2  IL

14-016-2280-16-0001 (708) 371-3600MARCIA MENDENHALL BREMEN HIGH SCHOOL 15203 PULASKI RD MIDLOTHIAN 60445 4  IL

14-016-2280-16-0002 (708) 532-1900JOHN P MCGRAW TINLEY PARK HIGH SCHOOL 6111-175TH ST TINLEY PARK 60477 4  IL

14-016-2280-16-0003 (708) 799-7000PATRICIA WELCH HILLCREST HIGH SCHOOL 17401 PULASKI RD COUNTRY CLUB HILL 60478 4  IL

14-016-2280-16-0004 (708) 687-0500ROBERT BEISHUIZEN OAK FOREST HIGH SCHOOL 15201 CENTRAL AVE OAK FOREST 60452 4  IL

14-016-228P-00 (708) 652-1202PATRICIA MAKRIS CHILDRENS CTR CICERO-BER 1447 S 50TH CT CICERO 60804 5  IL

14-016-228X-10 (773) 224-3811SANDRA E WILSON ST COLUMBANUS SCHOOL 7120 S CALUMET AVE CHICAGO 60619 3  IL

14-016-2290-16 (708) 424-5200DR FRANK L MCKINZIE OAK LAWN COMM H S DIST 229 9400 S W HWY OAK LAWN 60453 2  IL

14-016-2290-16-0001 (708) 424-5200DR CATHERINE FRONCZAK OAK LAWN COMM HIGH SCHOOL 9400 S W HIGHWAY OAK LAWN 60453 4  IL

14-016-229P-00 (773) 927-2732MARIANNE KAPLAN GUARDIAN ANGEL DAY CARE 4600 S MCDOWELL AVE CHICAGO 60609 5  IL

14-016-229X-06 (847) 297-5898LEONARD EPPLE ST MATTHEW LUTHERAN 9204 N MILWAUKEE AVE NILES 60714 3  IL

14-016-2300-13 (708) 349-5750DR TIMOTHY BROWN CONS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 230 15100 S 94TH AVE ORLAND PARK 60462 2  IL

14-016-2300-13-0001 (708) 361-4600JACK BALDERMANN CARL SANDBURG HIGH SCHOOL 13300 LAGRANGE RD ORLAND PARK 60462 4  IL

14-016-2300-13-0002 (708) 974-3300ROSS CUCIO AMOS ALONZO STAGG HIGH SCHOOL 8000 W 111TH ST PALOS HILLS 60465 4  IL
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14-016-2300-13-0003 (708) 532-7300ANTHONY J MONACO VICTOR J ANDREW HIGH SCHOOL 9001 W 171ST STREET TINLEY PARK 60477 4  IL

14-016-2300-13-0004 (708) 489-9490LINDA LAVERY BENJAMIN FRANKLIN HIGH SCHOOL 12800 S AUSTIN AVE PALOS HEIGHTS 60463 4 07/01/1998* IL

14-016-230P-00 (708) 386-8417MARY ANNE BROEMAN-BROWNHEPHZIBAH CHILDRENS ASSOC 946 N BLVD OAK PARK 60301 5  IL

14-016-230X-05 (847) 498-2100RUTH GANISH SAGER SOLOMON SCHECHTER DAY SCHOO 3210 DUNDEE RD NORTHBROOK 60062 3  IL

14-016-2310-16 (708) 424-7400DR MICHAEL D JOHNSON EVERGREEN PARK COMM HI SCH D 231 9901 S KEDZIE AVE EVERGREEN PARK 60805 2  IL

14-016-2310-16-0001 (708) 424-7400RONALD HELMS EVERGREEN PARK HIGH SCHOOL 9901 S KEDZIE AVE EVERGREEN PARK 60805 4  IL

14-016-231P-00 (847) 459-1617BILL A WINDSOR HORIZONS CHILDRENS CENTER 3316 SCHOENBECK RD WHEELING 60090 5  IL

14-016-231X-05 (773) 465-8889RABBI ALAN S BROWNSTEIN JOAN DACHS BAIS YAAKOV ELEM 6110 N CALIFORNIA CHICAGO 60659 3  IL

14-016-232P-00 (312) 906-8600JOHN ENGMAN HULL HOUSE ASSOCIATION 10 S RIVERSIDE PLAZA CHICAGO 60606 5  IL

14-016-232X-01 (773) 268-6608W ALEXANDER DE LENA DAY SCHOOL 5052 S ELLIS AVE CHICAGO 60615 3 12/04/1991* IL

14-016-2330-16 (708) 799-3000DR LAURA F MURRAY HOMEWOOD FLOSSMOOR C H S D 233 999 KEDZIE AVE FLOSSMOOR 60422 2  IL

14-016-2330-16-0001 (708) 799-3000DR ANTHONY MORIARTY HOMEWOOD-FLOSSMOOR HIGH SCHOOL 999 KEDZIE AVE FLOSSMOOR 60422 4  IL

14-016-233P-00 (773) 643-4062EARL RONNEBERG HYDE PARK NEIGHBORHOOD CLUB 5480 S KENWOOD AVE CHICAGO 60615 5  IL

14-016-2340-16 (708) 456-4242ALLEN D SCHAU RIDGEWOOD COMM H S DIST 234 7500 W MONTROSE AVE NORRIDGE 60706 2  IL

14-016-2340-16-0001 (708) 456-4242HAROLD LONDON RIDGEWOOD COMM HIGH SCHOOL 7500 W MONTROSE AVE NORRIDGE 60706 4  IL

14-016-2340-16-3001 (847) 455-0737DR JAMES A HAWKINS MAPLE PARK ACADEMY 2915 MAPLE ST FRANKLIN PARK 60131 4  IL

14-016-234P-00  DR ANDREW COTHRAN KENDALL COLLEGE 2408 ORRINGTON AVE EVANSTON 60201 5  IL

14-016-234X-01 (773) 826-6330NANCY DEARHAMMER LAWNDALE COMM SCHOOL 3400 W GRENSHAW CHICAGO 60624 3  IL

14-016-235P-00 (773) 221-3777BRENDA OWENS KENYATTAS DAY CARE CENTER 2334 E 75TH STREET CHICAGO 60649 5  IL

14-016-235X-01 (773) 274-5143FRANCES D WILKINSON NORTH SHORE SCHOOL 1217 W CHASE AVE CHICAGO 60626 3  IL

14-016-236P-00 (773) 277-1310ROBERTO P DIAZ LAWNDALE COMM D C C 2929 W 19TH ST CHICAGO 60623 5  IL

14-016-236X-01 (708) 560-0700JOYCE HILL ORCHARD HILL FARM ELEMENTARY SCH 16800 KILPATRICK TINLEY PARK 60477 3  IL

14-016-237P-00 (773) 486-4222LOWELL YOUNG LUTHERAN DAY NURSERY 1802 N FAIRFIELD AVE CHICAGO 60647 5  IL

14-016-238P-00 (773) 493-7500JEANETTE COLEMAN SO SHORE BIBLE BAPTIST-MARANATHA 1631 E 71ST ST CHICAGO 60649 5  IL

14-016-238X-10 (773) 734-3147EDWARD GLOGOWSKI ST FRANCIS DE SALES ELEM SCHOOL 10200 S AVENUE J CHICAGO 60617 3 09/17/1992* IL

14-016-239P-00 (773) 722-7440SR YVONNE THRANOW MARILLAC SOCIAL CENTER 212 S FRANCISCO CHICAGO 60612 5  IL

14-016-239Y-10 (773) 924-0543OYE KALE GARFIELD ALTERNATIVE HIGH SCHOOL 220 W 45TH PL CHICAGO 60609 3  IL

14-016-240P-00 (773) 348-5528MARY BELTRAN MARY CRANE LEAGUE 2905 N LEAVITT ST CHICAGO 60618 5  IL

14-016-241X-01 (773) 327-3144LYNN E LAWRENCE NORTH PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2017 W MONTROSE AVE CHICAGO 60618 3  IL

14-016-242P-00  JERRY WITKOVSKY MAYER KAPLAN JEWISH COMMUNITY 5050 CHURCH ST SKOKIE 60077 5  IL

14-016-242X-16 (847) 259-5463EVELINE R STENZEL DAWN GATE MONTESSORI 728 S WILKE RD PALATINE 60067 3 03/27/1991* IL

14-016-243P-00 (847) 398-6292NANCY GLONKE MEADOWS BAPTIST CHURCH 2401 W KIRCHOFF RD ROLLING MEADOWS 60008 5  IL

14-016-243X-26 (708) 333-5471KAREN M PENDER CALVARY ACADEMY 16300 S STATE SOUTH HOLLAND 60473 3  IL

14-016-244P-00 (773) 779-8251DEBORAH CHALMERS MT GREENWOOD DAY CARE CTR 11249 SO SPAULDING CHICAGO 60655 5  IL

14-016-244X-16 (847) 470-0370ROSEMARY A FISH CHILDRENS LEARNING WORLD BOX 1231 DES PLAINES 60017 3  IL

14-016-245P-00  LEO STEININGER NAZARENE NURSERY SCHOOL 14615 MOZART AVE POSEN 60469 5  IL

14-016-246P-00 (847) 439-3405RONALD PANOS CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE 1501 LINNEMAN RD MT PROSPECT 60056 5  IL
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14-016-246X-25 (847) 328-3808REV CARLIS L MOODY FAITH CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 1932 DEWEY AVE EVANSTON 60201 3 01/13/1997* IL

14-016-247P-00 (773) 873-5392GLORIA SMITH NEW PISGAH BAPT CHURCH 8130 S RACINE AVE CHICAGO 60620 5  IL

14-016-249P-00 (847) 299-5103JOAN S VOLBERDING NORTHWEST SUBURBAN DAY CARE CTR 1755 HOWARD ST DES PLAINES 60018 5  IL

14-016-250P-00 (773) 684-6363SHARON GRAY PARENT COOP FOR EARLY LEARNING 5300 S SHORE DR CHICAGO 60615 5  IL

14-016-250X-26 (773) 374-1047GWENDOLYN HUDSON FELLOWSHIP CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 1925 E 95TH ST CHICAGO 60617 3  IL

14-016-251P-00 (708) 681-3642NANCY ANDERSON PROVISO DAY CARE CENTER 435 S 19TH AVE MAYWOOD 60153 5  IL

14-016-251X-16 (847) 692-2335PATRICIA SULLIVAN MONTESSORI SCHOOL OF PARK RIDGE 1004 N CUMBERLAND PARK RIDGE 60068 3 02/19/1997* IL

14-016-252P-00 (847) 475-6480ALLAN HOWE REBA PLACE DAY NURSERY 740 CUSTER AVE EVANSTON 60202 5  IL

14-016-252X-10 (708) 862-0275GERALDINE M THOMAS OUR LADY OF KNOCK 497 163RD ST CALUMET CITY 60409 3  IL

14-016-253P-00 (773) 262-1390MINH-THO SOLOMON ROGERS PARK CHILDRENS LRNG CENTER 1545 W MORSE AVE CHICAGO 60626 5  IL

14-016-254P-00 (847) 358-2804FR RAPHAEL OROZCO SANTA TERESITA CHILD DEVELOPMENT 200 E WOOD ST PALATINE 60067 5  IL

14-016-255P-00 (773) 538-8325LINDA R MCKELTHEN SOJOURNER TRUTH C C C 4945 S DORCHESTER CHICAGO 60615 5  IL

14-016-255X-16 (847) 882-7727ROCHELLE GUTSTADT MONTESSORI LEARNING CENTER INC 1015 W GOLF RD HOFFMAN ESTATES 60194 3  IL

14-016-256P-00 (312) 943-6776DONNA RYAN ST VINCENT DE PAUL CENTER 2145 N HALSTED ST CHICAGO 60614 5  IL

14-016-257P-00  REV LINDY S RUSSELL TINLEY PARK NAZARENE CHURCH 7265 171ST ST TINLEY PARK 60477 5  IL

14-016-257X-10 (708) 547-7350ELIZABETH A MORREALE ST SIMEON SCHOOL 501 BELLWOOD AVE BELLWOOD 60104 3  IL

14-016-258P-00 (773) 483-6251MILDRED BRADLEY TINY TOTS VILLA INC 8128 MARTIN L KING CHICAGO 60619 5  IL

14-016-258X-10 (708) 799-5096MELANIE GIGNAC ST EMERIC 4300 180TH ST COUNTRY CLUB HLS 60478 3  IL

14-016-259P-00  VIOLA YARBROUGH TOPSY TURBY NURSERY KNDGN 725 E 75TH ST CHICAGO 60619 5  IL

14-016-260P-00 (773) 785-3940BETTY J CLARK V & J DAY CARE CENTER 1 E 113TH ST CHICAGO 60628 5  IL

14-016-260X-10 (708) 863-7611HELEN C KWIATKOWSKI OUR LADY OF THE MOUNT 2400 S 61ST AVE CICERO 60804 3  IL

14-016-261P-00 (847) 729-0184ELLEN FAGERBURG WESLEY DAY CARE CENTER 727 HARLEM AVE GLENVIEW 60025 5  IL

14-016-261X-10 (708) 652-0262NORINE ABRAMOVIC OUR LADY OF CHARITY 3620 S 57TH CT CICERO 60804 3  IL

14-016-262P-00 (847) 446-4432MARY B HICKEY WINNETKA COM NURSERY SCHOOL 800 PINE ST WINNETKA 60093 5  IL

14-016-262X-10 (708) 652-6312NANCY TAYLOR MARY QUEEN OF HEAVEN 5300 W 24TH PLACE CICERO 60650 3  IL

14-016-263P-00 (312) 280-1357GWENDOLYN KENNER-JOHNS YMCA-METROPOLITAN CHICAGO 801 NORTH DEARBORN CHICAGO 60610 5  IL

14-016-263X-10 (708) 656-5010SR MARY MAGDALENE ST MARY OF CZESTOCHOWA 3009 S 49TH AVE CICERO 60804 3  IL

14-016-264P-00 (708) 747-1888SAMUEL STEELE YOUNG DISCOVERY C C C 356 BOSTON ST CHICAGO HEIGHTS 60411 5  IL

14-016-264X-10 (708) 652-2277EMMETT KING ST FRANCES OF ROME 1401 S AUSTIN BLVD CICERO 60804 3  IL

14-016-265P-00 (708) 383-1190JOANN REHKOPF FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH 820 ONTARIO ST OAK PARK 60302 5  IL

14-016-266P-00 (630) 349-0454REV RICHARD YOUNG FIRST CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE RR 1         BELL RD LEMONT 60439 5  IL

14-016-266X-02 (773) 239-4275CAROL B PARSON MT CALVARY CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 1257 W 111TH ST CHICAGO 60643 3 03/25/1991* IL

14-016-267P-00 (800) 234-3287JILL WARREN ASSOCIATION FOR CHILD DEVELOPMENT 1127 MANNHEIM BX7130 WESTCHESTER 60154 5  IL

14-016-267X-10 (708) 652-0081DOLORES KUHN ST ANTHONY 1506 S 49TH CT CICERO 60650 3 11/24/1992* IL

14-016-268X-10 (708) 424-4409KATHRYN HAYES GAUDRY OUR LADY OF THE RIDGE 10859 RIDGELAND AVE CHICAGO RIDGE 60415 3  IL

14-016-269P-00  ALBERTA PORGES CHILDCARE NETWORK OF EVANSTON 518 DAVIS ST EVANSTON 60201 5  IL

14-016-270P-00 (708) 579-3366HARRIET NEWMAN ILLINOIS CHILDRENS ALLIANCE 203 S KENSINGTON LAGRANGE 60525 5  IL
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14-016-271P-00 (312) 372-6600JUDITH B DIAMOND THE YWCA OF METROPOLITAN CHICAGO 180 N WABASH AVE CHICAGO 60601 5  IL

14-016-271X-10 (773) 262-4446SR SUSAN MAXWELL ACADEMY SACRED HEART/HARDEY PREP 6250 N SHERIDAN RD CHICAGO 60660 3  IL

14-016-271Z-10 (773) 262-4446SR CAROL CAMPBELL ACADEMY SACRED HEART/HARDEY PREP 6250 N SHERIDAN RD CHICAGO 60660 3 10/13/1993* IL

14-016-272P-00 (312) 744-1677ROBERT J AHRENS DEPT. ON AGING AND DISABILITY 510 N PESHTIGO CT CHICAGO 60611 5  IL

14-016-272Y-01 (708) 418-2800W H HUNDING AMERICAN SCHOOL 2200 E 170TH ST LANSING 60438 3  IL

14-016-274P-00 (773) 728-1818H FREDERICK BROWN METHODIST YOUTH SERVICES INC 4530 N BEACON ST CHICAGO 60640 5  IL

14-016-276P-00 (847) 299-2200LESLIE PENNA BLARE HOUSE 960 RAND RD # 216 DES PLAINES 60016 5  IL

14-016-276X-10 (847) 446-0031WALTER S MARZEC ST FAITH HOPE & CHARITY 180 RIDGE AVE WINNETKA 60093 3  IL

14-016-277P-00 (312) 770-2000ROBERT V JERIE ST MARY OF NAZARETH HOSPITAL CTR 2233 W DIVISION ST CHICAGO 60622 5  IL

14-016-277X-10 (847) 256-7870MARLENE A BOWEN ST JOSEPH 1740 LAKE AVE WILMETTE 60091 3  IL

14-016-278P-00 (708) 863-3803DEBORAH J RADECKI SEGUIN SERVICES INC 3100 S CENTRAL CICERO 60650 5  IL

14-016-278X-10 (847) 256-0644SR MARY K OBRIEN ST FRANCIS XAVIER 808 LINDEN AVE WILMETTE 60091 3  IL

14-016-279X-10 (847) 537-4181BOB MOCEK ST JOSEPH THE WORKER 171 W DUNDEE RD WHEELING 60090 3 07/09/1996* IL

14-016-280X-10 (708) 246-4454MAUREEN COLIN ST JOHN OF THE CROSS 708 51ST STREET WESTERN SPRINGS 60558 3  IL

14-016-281X-10 (708) 562-2258WILLIAM K MARVIN DIVINE PROVIDENCE 2500 MAYFAIR AVE WESTCHESTER 60154 3  IL

14-016-282P-00 (708) 449-1310KAREN K EVANS SPECIAL EDUCATION SERVICES 431 N HILLSIDE AVE HILLSIDE 60162 5  IL

14-016-282X-10 (708) 865-0233LEONARD GRAMAROSSA DIVINE INFANT JESUS SCHOOL 1640 NEWCASTLE AVE WESTCHESTER 60154 3  IL

14-016-283X-10 (708) 749-3666VICTORIA ANNE CROSBY ST LEONARD SCHOOL 3322 CLARENCE AVE BERWYN 60402 3  IL

14-016-284X-10 (708) 749-1989RUTH ANN DERBAS ST MARY OF CELLE 1448 WESLEY AVE BERWYN 60402 3  IL

14-016-285P-00 (847) 395-9890JOHN PERSSON THE MOODY CHURCH 1609 N LA SALLE ST CHICAGO 60614 5  IL

14-016-285X-10 (708) 484-0755WILLIAM DONEGAN ST ODILO SCHOOL 6617 23RD ST BERWYN 60402 3  IL

14-016-286X-10 (708) 385-2016SUSAN A RYS ST BENEDICT 2324 NEW ST BLUE ISLAND 60406 3  IL

14-016-287X-01 (847) 256-5150CANDACE M SCHEIDT BAKER DEMONSTRATION SCHOOL 2840 SHERIDAN RD EVANSTON 60201 3  IL

14-016-288X-10 (708) 388-6914SR LOIS MATUSIAK ST ISIDORE 12731 WOOD ST BLUE ISLAND 60406 3  IL

14-016-289P-00 (773) 375-0338YO SAN BLYTHE PEOPLE INVOLVED IN CHILD CARE 1528 E 76TH PL CHICAGO 60619 5  IL

14-016-289X-10 (708) 485-0806JANET ERAZMUS ST BARBARA 8900 WINDEMERE AVE BROOKFIELD 60513 3  IL

14-016-290P-00 (708) 389-6578PATRICIA M THIES BLUE ISLAND CIT PER W/DEV DISAB 2155 BROADWAY ST BLUE ISLAND 60406 5  IL

14-016-290X-10 (708) 532-2626EDWARD WESTON ST GEORGE SCHOOL 6700 176TH ST TINLEY PARK 60477 3  IL

14-016-291P-00 (773) 761-2500DAN HUNTINGTON BLAIR UNITED CHURCH OF ROGERS PARK 1545 W MORSE AVE CHICAGO 60626 5  IL

14-016-291X-10 (708) 458-2927LAWRENCE MANETTI ST JOSEPH 5641 S 73RD AVE SUMMIT 60501 3  IL

14-016-292P-00 (312) 996-1827DR BENAVIDES IL CTR FOR REHAB AND EDUC 1950 W ROOSEVELT RD CHICAGO 60608 5  IL

14-016-292X-10 (630) 289-3040SR M ZACHARY SERGEENA ST JOHN THE EVANGELIST 513 PARKSIDE CIR STREAMWOOD 60107 3  IL

14-016-293X-10 (708) 749-1166DEBRA RODDE ST PIUS X 4311 GROVE AVE STICKNEY 60402 3 07/09/1996* IL

14-016-294P-00 (312) 996-5045CRAIG S BAZZANI U OF I CHICAGO-PROJ UPWARD BOUND P O BOX 4348 CHICAGO 60680 5  IL

14-016-294X-10 (708) 333-8173SR MARYLIN STACK ST JUDE THE APOSTLE 900 E 154TH ST SOUTH HOLLAND 60473 3  IL

14-016-295P-00 (847) 790-9296JOHN PEISS CAMP MOYOCA 22925 W VILLA RICA ANTIOCH 60002 5  IL

14-016-295X-10 (708) 333-7010CYNTHIA ROGERS HOLY GHOST SCHOOL 700 E 170TH ST SOUTH HOLLAND 60473 3  IL
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14-016-296P-00 (312) 747-7255DAVID A WILSON INTERVENTIONS 1234 S MICHIGAN AVE CHICAGO 60605 5  IL

14-016-296X-10 (847) 673-0918JOAN MCCAIN ST PETER SCHOOL 8140 NILES CENTER RD SKOKIE 60077 3  IL

14-016-297P-00 (773) 762-4737LOUISE STOKES MOUNT CALVARY MISSIONARY BAPTIST 4243 W ROOSEVELT RD CHICAGO 60624 5  IL

14-016-297X-10 (847) 675-3060RON BERGER ST LAMBERT SCHOOL 8141 KEDVALE AVE SKOKIE 60076 3  IL

14-016-298P-00 (312) 744-1770DANIEL ALVAREZ DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES 1615 W CHICAGO AVE CHICAGO 60622 5  IL

14-016-298X-10 (847) 679-0660MICHAEL KALTENBERG ST JOAN OF ARC SCHOOL-SKOKIE P O  9245 N LAWNDALE EVANSTON 60203 3  IL

14-016-299A-00  BARBARA HOLT CHICAGO SCHOOL FINANCE AUTHORITY 310 S MICHIGAN #1440 CHICAGO 60604 5  IL

14-016-299P-00 (708) 474-6212ANDREW C LEHENY CALUMET COUNCIL BOY SCOUTS OF AM 4061 CHARLESTON RD MATTESON 60443 5  IL

14-016-299T-00 (773) 535-8790MICHAEL GURGONE CHICAGO #299 SCHOOL TREASURER 125 S CLARK 14TH FLR CHICAGO 60603 5  IL

14-016-299X-10 (847) 678-2560CHRISTINE WEINER ST MARIA GORETTI SCHOOL 10050 IVANHOE AVE SCHILLER PARK 60176 3  IL

14-016-300X-10 (847) 678-1752MARIANNA JENNINGS ST BEATRICE SCHOOL 4141 ATLANTIC ST SCHILLER PARK 60176 3  IL

14-016-301P-00 (312) 791-8401ADMINISTRATOR CHICAGO HOUSING AUTHORITY 626 W JACKSON BLVD CHICAGO 60661 5  IL

14-016-301X-10 (708) 757-2175DANIEL D FITZGERALD ST JAMES 22410 TORRENCE AVE SAUK VILLAGE 60411 3  IL

14-016-302P-00 (773) 509-1636CHRIS BERGIN VICTOR C NEUMANN RESIDENT SERV 3524 W BELMONT CHICAGO 60618 5  IL

14-016-302X-10 (773) 994-6100ZENZA LAWS ACAD OF ST BENEDICT THE AFRICAN 6547 S STEWART ST CHICAGO 60621 3  IL

14-016-303X-10 (847) 392-4098VALERIE ZEMKO ST COLETTE SCHOOL 3900 PHEASANT DR ROLLING MEADOWS 60008 3  IL

14-016-304P-00 (847) 640-1686MARY ANN LAWLOR BOULEVARD PRE-SCHOOL 554 E DEVON AVE ELK GROVE VILLAGE 60007 5  IL

14-016-304X-10 (708) 442-5747SR ALICE MARIE FEEHAN ST MARY SCHOOL 97 HERRICK RD RIVERSIDE 60546 3  IL

14-016-305P-00 (708) 474-3460RICHARD A JONES CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE 2158 175TH ST LANSING 60438 5  IL

14-016-305X-10 (708) 453-6300SR KATHLEEN KLINGEN OP ST CYPRIAN 2561 N CLINTON ST RIVER GROVE 60171 3  IL

14-016-306P-00 (773) 342-8747HENRY GULLY LOGAN HOUSE 3059 W LOGAN BLVD CHICAGO 60647 5  IL

14-016-306X-10 (708) 771-5905SR JUDY SIKORSKI ST VINCENT FERRER 1515 LATHROP AVE RIVER FOREST 60305 3  IL

14-016-307P-00 (708) 481-8590LADONNA ARCENEAUX LINCOLNLAND CHURCH OF GOD 20839 HOMELAND RD MATTESON 60443 5  IL

14-016-307X-10 (708) 366-8587THERESA MADL ST LUKE CATHOLIC SCHOOL 519 ASHLAND AVE RIVER FOREST 60305 3  IL

14-016-308P-00 (847) 529-0820MICHAEL STIPP CHRISTIAN GROWTH LEARNING CENTER 1435 W WISE RD SCHAUMBURG 60193 5  IL

14-016-308X-10 (708) 849-3848CATHYE R MURRAY QUEEN OF APOSTLES 14419 S ATLANTIC AVE RIVERDALE 60827 3  IL

14-016-309P-00 (708) 352-3580ED MORMAN HELPING HAND REHABILITATION 9649 E 55TH ST COUNTRYSIDE 60525 5  IL

14-016-309X-10 (847) 255-5538DR LUCINE MASTALERZ ST ALPHONSUS LIGUORI 411 N WHEELING RD PROSPECT HEIGHTS 60070 3  IL

14-016-310P-00 (312) 359-9600YVETTE M BRYANT ST MARTIN DE PORRES 1148 E 65TH ST CHICAGO 60637 5  IL

14-016-310X-10 (708) 388-9211DIANE WESSELS ST STANISLAUS 14418 MCKINLEY AVE POSEN 60469 3  IL

14-016-311P-00  JERRY PRETE SENIOR CTZ HSY DEV CORP - CHICAGO 2001 W DEVON AVE CHICAGO 60659 5  IL

14-016-311X-10 (847) 825-6366LINDA L NOONAN ST PAUL OF THE CROSS SCHOOL 140 S NORTHWEST HWY PARK RIDGE 60068 3  IL

14-016-312P-00 (708) 386-0400ADMINISTRATOR FILLMORE COMMUNITY BASED SHELTER 946 N BOULEVARD OAK PARK 60301 5  IL

14-016-312X-10 (847) 825-2500CYNTHIA J PETZEL MARY SEAT OF WISDOM 1352 S CUMBERLAND PARK RIDGE 60068 3  IL

14-016-313P-00 (773) 722-8333JACQUELINE THURMOND ST BARNABAS URBAN CENTER PO BOX 24337 CHICAGO 60624 5  IL

14-016-314P-00 (773) 962-3738KURTISS RICHARDSON KENNEDY-KING COLLEGE 6800 S WENTWORTH AVE CHICAGO 60621 5  IL

14-016-315P-00 (773) 995-2556KENNETH ROY JOHNSON CHICAGO STATE UNIVERSITY 9501 S KING DRIVE CHICAGO 60628 5  IL
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14-016-315X-10 (773) 637-5130MARY J BAUER ST WILLIAM SCHOOL 2559 N SAYRE AVE CHICAGO 60707 3  IL

14-016-316P-00 (312) 341-3877ROLF WEIL ROOSEVELT UNIVERSITY 430 S MICHIGAN AVE CHICAGO 60605 5  IL

14-016-316X-10 (773) 478-2510SR MARY J TYRANOWSKI ST WENCESLAUS SCHOOL 3435 N LAWNDALE AVE CHICAGO 60618 3 12/22/1993* IL

14-016-317P-00 (773) 568-3700DR ADRIENNE C AUSTIN OLIVE-HARVEY COLLEGE NYSP 10001 S WOODLAWN AVE CHICAGO 60628 5  IL

14-016-317X-10 (773) 445-8850DANIEL SMITH ST WALTER SCHOOL 11741 S WESTERN AVE CHICAGO 60643 3  IL

14-016-318P-00 (312) 738-5808DR JACOB JENNINGS MALCOLM X COLLEGE 1900 W VAN BUREN ST CHICAGO 60612 5  IL

14-016-319P-00 (708) 331-3857RUBEN J WILLIAMS HARVEY PARK DISTRICT 15335 BROADWAY AVE HARVEY 60426 5  IL

14-016-319X-10 (773) 373-5200SR JEAN MATIJOSAITIS VISITATION CATHOLIC SCHOOL 900 W GARFIELD BLVD CHICAGO 60609 3  IL

14-016-320P-00 (773) 264-1580REV V J JANOWSKI ST CATHERINE OF GENOA PARISH HOU 11740 S LOWE AVE CHICAGO 60628 5  IL

14-016-321P-00 (773) 561-3639JEFF STRUBEL NEW TOWN ALANO CLUB 3238 N CLARK ST CHICAGO 60657 5  IL

14-016-321X-10 (773) 545-2173KATHLEEN KOWALSKI ST VIATOR SCHOOL 4140 W ADDISON ST CHICAGO 60641 3  IL

14-016-322P-00 (847) 297-6530SISTER ILARIA POVERO CABRINI RETREAT CENTER 9430 W GOLF RD DES PLAINES 60016 5  IL

14-016-322X-10 (773) 267-0999NORMA M BURKE MANNION ST VERONICA 3318 N WHIPPLE ST CHICAGO 60618 3 07/13/1991* IL

14-016-323P-00 (312) 243-7300BARBARA LOVETT CAROLE ROBERTSON CENTER 2020 W ROOSEVELT RD CHICAGO 60608 5  IL

14-016-323X-10 (312) 829-2409SR M MIRIAM DONCHEZ HOLY TRINITY 1840 S THROOP ST CHICAGO 60608 3 09/20/1990* IL

14-016-324P-00 (773) 928-7084GLADYS FISHER GOLDEN GATE DAY CARE CENTER 432 E 134TH ST CHICAGO 60627 5  IL

14-016-324X-10 (312) 326-6243DORENE A HURCKES ST BARBARA 2867 S THROOP ST CHICAGO 60608 3  IL

14-016-325P-00 (773) 288-5840DAISY B WALKER WOODLAWN ORGANIZATION 6040 S HARPER AVE CHICAGO 60637 5  IL

14-016-325X-10 (773) 445-7711PATRICIA J MAHONEY-DALY ST BARNABAS SCHOOL 10121 S LONGWOOD DR CHICAGO 60643 3  IL

14-016-326P-00 (773) 626-3259ALFRED L PORTIS CHRISTIAN ACTION MINISTRY 5130 W JACKSON BLVD CHICAGO 60644 5  IL

14-016-326X-10 (773) 282-9373CAROL A KOLBERG ST BARTHOLOMEW SCHOOL 4941 W PATTERSON AVE CHICAGO 60641 3  IL

14-016-327P-00 (708) 343-1121TOM ELLIS HINES CHILD CARE CENTER V A HOSPITAL HINES 60141 5  IL

14-016-327X-10 (773) 778-4448PAUL CACCIA ST BASIL SCHOOL 1824 W GARFIELD BLVD CHICAGO 60609 3 12/15/1998* IL

14-016-328P-00 (773) 278-8923REV MARVELL WILLIAMS NEW MT MORIAH MISSIONARY 1501 N HARDING AVE CHICAGO 60651 5  IL

14-016-328X-10 (773) 582-8800RICHARD E GUERIN ST BEDE THE VENERABLE 4440 W 83RD ST CHICAGO 60652 3  IL

14-016-329P-00 (773) 626-6577GILBERT O LEIGH NEW WORLD CHRISTIAN MINISTRY 5004 W CHICAGO AVE CHICAGO 60651 5  IL

14-016-329X-10 (773) 463-6797MARY VAN WAZER ST BENEDICT ELEM SCHOOL 3920 N LEAVITT ST CHICAGO 60618 3  IL

14-016-330P-00 (773) 935-3739REV NICOLAS ZOOK CONCORDIA LUTHERAN CHURCH 3855 N SEELEY CHICAGO 60618 5  IL

14-016-331P-00 (773) 476-4233DORISE MOORE THE CHILDRENS HOUR 7146 S ASHLAND AVE CHICAGO 60636 5  IL

14-016-331X-10 (773) 522-0143PATRICIA A JONES ST AGNES OF BOHEMIA 2643 S CENTRAL PARK CHICAGO 60623 3  IL

14-016-332P-00 (773) 264-5171HELDIA RUPERT THE CHILDRENS CENTER INC 12801-09 S HALSTED CHICAGO 60628 5  IL

14-016-332X-10 (773) 277-8575SABRINA ROY BLESSED SACRAMENT SCHOOL 2130 S CENTRAL PARK CHICAGO 60623 3  IL

14-016-333P-00 (773) 973-6740BISHOP CHEARS CENTER FOR STREET PEOPLE 4455 N BROADWAY ST CHICAGO 60640 5  IL

14-016-333X-10 (773) 281-7195BARBARA TATIC ST BONAVENTURE SCHOOL 1651 W DIVERSEY PKY CHICAGO 60614 3 07/01/1990* IL

14-016-334P-00 (773) 278-6724BRO HERB REMPE FRANCISCAN OUTREACH ASSOCIATION 1645 W LEMOYNE CHICAGO 60622 5  IL

14-016-335P-00 (312) 922-3863SARAH BRADLEY OUNCE OF PREVENTION FUND 122 S MICHIGAN CHICAGO 60603 5  IL

14-016-336P-00 (773) 626-9385DON WHEAT THIRD UNITARIAN CHURCH 5901 W FULTON ST CHICAGO 60644 5  IL
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14-016-336X-10 (773) 721-5459CAROLE A PALMORE ST BRIDE SCHOOL 7765 S COLES AVE CHICAGO 60649 3  IL

14-016-337P-00 (773) 826-1188ARNOLD L STEWART GRACE MISSION CHURCH 400 N ST LOUIS ST CHICAGO 60624 5  IL

14-016-337X-26 (708) 349-7166JACQUELINE D LOVE CHRISTIAN HILLS CHURCH SCHOOL 9001 W 159TH ST ORLAND HILLS 60477 3  IL

14-016-338P-00 (847) 255-0120JOE LAWLER CLEARBROOK CENTER 3201 W CAMPBELL ST ROLLING MEADOWS 60008 5  IL

14-016-338X-01 (847) 677-8252TIBOR SCHWARCZ P E C II INC 4125 MAIN ST SKOKIE 60076 3 02/19/1997* IL

14-016-339P-00 (773) 769-5280NEVA HOWARD PILGRIM CHILD DEV DAY CARE INST 4550 N CLAREDON CHICAGO 60640 5  IL

14-016-339X-10 (773) 847-0697LORETTA CONROY ST BRUNO SCHOOL 4839 S HARDING AVE CHICAGO 60632 3  IL

14-016-340P-00 (847) 729-2435CLAUDE KELLEY FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH 1240 GREENWOOD RD GLENVIEW 60025 5  IL

14-016-340X-10 (773) 233-8844RENEE PAYNE ST CAJETAN 2447 W 112TH ST CHICAGO 60655 3  IL

14-016-341P-00 (773) 735-3000KEITH CORNILLE RICHARD J DALEY COLLEGE NYSP 7500 S PULASKI RD CHICAGO 60652 5  IL

14-016-341X-10 (312) 733-2812PHYLLIS WINTER CHILDREN OF PEACE SCHOOL 2187 W BOWLER ST CHICAGO 60612 3  IL

14-016-342P-00 (847) 296-3335SISTER M. ELIZABETH HOLY FAMILY HEALTH CENTER 2380 E DEMPSTER ST DES PLAINES 60016 5  IL

14-016-342X-10 (773) 767-6978SR M LENORE HIGHLAND ST CAMILLUS SCHOOL 5434 S LOCKWOOD AVE CHICAGO 60638 3  IL

14-016-343P-00 (773) 723-1977DR WILLIAM SAMUELS NEW DIRECTIONS 32 E 113TH PL CHICAGO 60628 5  IL

14-016-344P-00 (847) 747-2780JILL EITEL AUNT MARTHAS YOUTH SERVICE CTR 23485 WESTERN AVE PARK FOREST 60466 5  IL

14-016-344X-10 (773) 522-0024HAROLD DAVIS OUR LADY OF TEPEYAC 2235 S ALBANY CHICAGO 60623 3  IL

14-016-345P-00 (847) 869-3456DOROTHY COLTS-TEGG CENTRAL EVANSTON CHILD CARE 2014 DEMPSTER ST EVANSTON 60202 5  IL

14-016-345X-10 (773) 264-1090CATHERINE VALEK ASSUMPTION/ST CATHERINE 11756 S LOWE AVE CHICAGO 60628 3 07/02/1999* IL

14-016-346P-00 (773) 928-4104WANDA AVERY COMMUNITY LEARNING CENTER INC 10612-20 S WENTWORTH CHICAGO 60628 5  IL

14-016-347P-00 (312) 346-3383CARL W KOERNER BARTELME HOMES AND SERVICES 65 E SOUTH WATER ST CHICAGO 60601 5  IL

14-016-347X-03 (773) 881-8008EDWARD ANDERSON EVANGELICAL CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 9130 S VINCENNES AVE CHICAGO 60620 3  IL

14-016-347Z-03 (773) 881-8008S LATIKER EVANGELICAL CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 9130 S VINCENNES AVE CHICAGO 60620 3 12/10/1996* IL

14-016-348P-00 (773) 962-5020DENNIS L KING HOSPITAL OF ENGLEWOOD 6001 S GREEN ST CHICAGO 60621 5  IL

14-016-348X-10 (773) 779-3329PATRICIA LYNCH CHRIST THE KING 9240 S HOYNE AVE CHICAGO 60620 3  IL

14-016-349P-00 (773) 743-3472JANE BROUGHTON LINCOLN PARK COMMUNITY SHELTER 638 W DEMING PL CHICAGO 60614 5  IL

14-016-349X-10 (773) 445-2969BERNADETTE CUTTONE ST CHRISTINA 3333 W 110TH ST CHICAGO 60655 3  IL

14-016-350P-00 (312) 236-5172JIMMY M LAGO CATHOLIC CHARITIES/SHELTER 126 N DESPLAINES ST CHICAGO 60606 5  IL

14-016-350X-03 (773) 278-6330MAUREEN LUNA HUMBOLDT COMM CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 1847 N HUMBOLDT BLVD CHICAGO 60647 3  IL

14-016-351P-00 (312) 744-8033DORIS K AUSBROOK CHICAGO DEPT OF HEALTH 50 W WASHINGTON ST CHICAGO 60602 5  IL

14-016-351X-10 (773) 434-2427ANN T CHAPUT ST CLARE OF MONTEFALCO 5450 S TALMAN AVE CHICAGO 60632 3  IL

14-016-352P-00 (773) 881-4492IRIS POINTER CHRISTIAN WOMEN CONSULTANTS 10029 S WESTERN AVE CHICAGO 60643 5  IL

14-016-352X-10 (773) 348-8212REGINA CROWLEY ST CLEMENT SCHOOL 2524 N ORCHARD ST CHICAGO 60614 3  IL

14-016-353P-00 (773) 465-1526LOIS MCGOVERN DEHON HOUSE 6451 N GREENVIEW AVE CHICAGO 60626 5  IL

14-016-353X-10 (773) 488-4214JOSEPH B CAILLES ST CLOTILDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 321 E 84TH ST CHICAGO 60619 3  IL

14-016-354P-00 (773) 221-0585JUANITA PACHECO PASTORAL MINISTRY & HUMAN SERV 10536 S BENSLEY AVE CHICAGO 60617 5  IL

14-016-354X-10 (773) 646-0751MARY E MILLER ST COLUMBA SCHOOL 3340 E 134TH ST CHICAGO 60633 3  IL

14-016-355P-00 (312) 808-3220AMY L PRINCE SUBSTANCE ABUSE SERVICES 2101 S INDIANIA CHICAGO 60616 5  IL
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14-016-356P-00 (773) 638-0228CRYSTAL BASS NEOPOLITAN LIGHTHOUSE 864 N CHRISTIANA AVE CHICAGO 60651 5  IL

14-016-356X-10 (773) 283-2311EVA M PANCZYK ST CONSTANCE SCHOOL 5841 W STRONG ST CHICAGO 60630 3  IL

14-016-357P-00 (773) 221-0585EDWUBA DRAUBE S DEERING UMC 10536 S BENSLEY AVE CHICAGO 60617 5  IL

14-016-357X-10 (773) 283-2192MARGARET M CAMPBELL ST CORNELIUS 5252 N LONG AVE CHICAGO 60630 3  IL

14-016-358P-00 (773) 784-2922GARRY J ARKEMA UPTOWN BAPTIST CHURCH 1011 W WILSON AVE CHICAGO 60640 5  IL

14-016-358X-10 (773) 548-8132ROSLYN J ARMOUR CORPUS CHRISTI SCHOOL 4910 S KING DR CHICAGO 60615 3 01/06/1994* IL

14-016-359P-00 (773) 248-5200KATHY DOHERTY CHICAGO HOUSE & SOCIAL SERV AGCY P O BOX 14728 CHICAGO 60614 5  IL

14-016-359X-10 (773) 324-8430DENNIS WOZNIAK ST GELASIUS 6358 S BLACKSTONE ST CHICAGO 60637 3  IL

14-016-360P-00 (847) 866-7260MARY M TAYLOR SIMPSON ST DAY CARE CENTER 1709 SIMPSON ST EVANSTON 60201 5  IL

14-016-360S-19 (773) 373-6600JESSE D MADISON ABRAHAM LINCOLN CENTRE 3858 S COTTAGE GROVE CHICAGO 60653 3 11/30/1993* IL

14-016-361P-00 (773) 721-0929LARRY HUTCHERSON DORCAS CARE CENTER 3426 E 89TH ST CHICAGO 60649 5  IL

14-016-361S-19 (773) 779-6152ERNEST C BILLUPS MCKINLEY HIGHLAND CENTER 8422 S DAMEN AVE CHICAGO 60620 3  IL

14-016-362P-00 (773) 660-9888DR MILTON CURRY CHICAGO YOUTH & COMM SERVICE 8715 S KINGSTON CHICAGO 60617 5  IL

14-016-362X-10 (773) 586-1225ANKA SHUTE ST DANIEL THE PROPHET SCHOOL 5337 S NATOMA AVE CHICAGO 60638 3  IL

14-016-363P-00 (847) 475-1660CHARLES FITZPATRICK A CARING WORLD CHILD DEV CENTER 1501 HOWARD ST EVANSTON 60202 5  IL

14-016-363X-10 (312) 842-3018NONA BARRIENTOS BRIDGEPORT EARLY CHILDHOOD EAST 3207 S EMERALD AVE CHICAGO 60616 3 03/27/1991* IL

14-016-364P-00 (312) 207-5444RUTH JANUSZ COMMUNITY NUTRITION NETWORK 224 N DESPLAINES ST CHICAGO 60606 5  IL

14-016-364X-10 (773) 925-9515SR ELIZABETH LYNCH ST DENIS SCHOOL 8300 S ST LOUIS AVE CHICAGO 60652 3  IL

14-016-365P-00 (708) 922-1950BETTYE J KELLY KEN-KIA CHILD DEV INC 17601 ARLINGTON LANE HAZEL CREST 60429 5  IL

14-016-365X-10 (773) 783-0555JO ANN YERKES ST DOROTHY 7740 S EBERHART AVE CHICAGO 60619 3  IL

14-016-366P-00 (773) 874-5655LUCILLE THERVIL SOLOMON HOUSE 7207 S HALSTED ST CHICAGO 60621 5  IL

14-016-366X-10 (773) 736-9133SR MARIE M HACKETT ST EDWARD 4343 W SUNNYSIDE AVE CHICAGO 60630 3  IL

14-016-367P-00 (773) 778-8855CHERLYNN SHELBY WEST ENGLEWOOD UNITED ORG 1650 W 62ND STREET CHICAGO 60636 5  IL

14-016-367X-10 (773) 548-4100JEANNETTA TERRY ST ELIZABETH 4052 S WABASH AVE CHICAGO 60653 3  IL

14-016-368P-00 (773) 378-5988ZAKIYYAH WAHID NEW EARTH COMMUNITY C C NETWORK 127 N LEAMINGTON AVE CHICAGO 60644 5  IL

14-016-368X-10 (773) 762-1542SR ELIZABETH PARDO EPIPHANY SCHOOL 4223 W 25TH ST CHICAGO 60623 3  IL

14-016-369P-00 (773) 261-1100LULA WALKER TABITHA COMMUNITY SERVICE 550 NORTH PINE CHICAGO 60644 5  IL

14-016-369X-10 (773) 238-1757DENISE SPELLS ST ETHELREDA SCHOOL 8734 S PAULINA ST CHICAGO 60620 3  IL

14-016-370P-00 (773) 978-1938ADRENIA JONES DRENE CHILD CARE SERVICES 2219 EAST 79TH ST CHICAGO 60649 5  IL

14-016-370X-10 (773) 763-2235PATRICIA M BROWN ST EUGENE 7930 W FOSTER AVE CHICAGO 60656 3  IL

14-016-371P-00 (773) 287-2921DARIUS BOLLING LUTHERAN FAMILY MISSION 1140 N LAMON ST CHICAGO 60651 5  IL

14-016-371X-10 (773) 721-0858S A CALHOUN ST FELICITAS 1501 E 83RD PL CHICAGO 60619 3  IL

14-016-372P-00 (773) 239-6655ERVIN SMITH GR CHICAGO COUNCIL FOR RELIG ORG 1240 W 103RD ST CHICAGO 60643 5  IL

14-016-372X-10 (773) 622-3022ADMINISTRATOR ST FERDINAND SCHOOL 3131 N MASON AVE CHICAGO 60634 3  IL

14-016-373P-00 (708) 354-4855MARILYN SOLS WHISPERING OAKS GIRL SCOUTS 930 BARNSDALE RD LAGRANGE PARK 60562 5  IL

14-016-373X-10 (773) 278-0235MAUREEN LATUSZEK ST FIDELIS SCHOOL 1405 N WASHTENAW AVE CHICAGO 60622 3 07/03/1990* IL

14-016-374P-00 (708) 755-8030SUSAN CARLSON SO SUBURBAN CNCL MENT RET CITIZEN 1005 W END AVE CHICAGO HEIGHTS 60411 5  IL
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14-016-374S-19 (773) 375-1999BARBARA WOODS MCKINLEY SCHOOL EAST CAMPUS 2647 E 88TH STREET CHICAGO 60617 3  IL

14-016-375P-00 (708) 241-0688ELAINE MOORE CHILD SERV 8765 W HIGGINS 450 CHICAGO 60631 5  IL

14-016-375X-10 (773) 523-6161BEATRICE MADAJ POPE JOHN PAUL II CATHOLIC SCHOOL 4325 S RICHMOND ST CHICAGO 60632 3  IL

14-016-376P-00 (773) 734-0375TERRY RANDALL SOUTH HARPER MONTESSORI SCHOOL 8358 S STONEY ISLAND CHICAGO 60617 5  IL

14-016-376X-10 (773) 646-2868LYN KEEVER ST FLORIAN 13110 S BALTIMORE AV CHICAGO 60633 3  IL

14-016-377P-00 (312) 842-5957EMILY R LONEY HARTZELLES MEM UNITED METH CH 3330 S M L KING DR CHICAGO 60616 5  IL

14-016-378P-00 (773) 626-0093DIEDRE ROSS BETHEL NEW LIFE INC 22 N KILDARE CHICAGO 60624 5  IL

14-016-378X-10 (773) 589-1000CONNIE KOHLER ST FRANCIS BORGIA SCHOOL 3535 N PANAMA AVE CHICAGO 60634 3  IL

14-016-379P-00 (773) 651-9287CHERYL MORRIS AUBURN PARK COMM DAY CARE & SERV 741 W 79TH ST CHICAGO 60620 5  IL

14-016-380P-00 (773) 821-4777REV DAVID BATTS LAMBB MULTI PURPOSE COMM SERV CT 11407 S EDBROOKE CHICAGO 60628 5  IL

14-016-380X-10 (773) 723-6879MARY E STEVENSON ST FRANCIS DE PAULA 7825 S ELLIS AVE CHICAGO 60619 3 03/27/1991* IL

14-016-381P-00 (773) 227-4503LAWRENCE WILLIAMS GREATER SWEET HOME M B CHRUCH 3725 W AUGUSTA BLVD CHICAGO 60651 5  IL

14-016-381X-10 (773) 478-9191LENORE J HERNANDEZ ST FRANCIS XAVIER 3045 N FRANCISCO CHICAGO 60618 3 07/13/1991* IL

14-016-382P-00 (773) 878-8700JONATHAN S KIRK LOUIS A WEISS HOSPITAL 4646 N MARINE DR CHICAGO 60640 5  IL

14-016-382X-10 (773) 268-6636JOHN PREVOST ST GABRIEL 4500 S WALLACE ST CHICAGO 60609 3  IL

14-016-383P-00 (773) 638-1212ELAINE C MOSLEY CORP COMM SCHOOLS OF AMERICA 751 S SACRAMENTO CHICAGO 60612 5  IL

14-016-383X-10 (773) 737-3454SR ERICA JORDAN ST GALL 5515 S SAWYER AVE CHICAGO 60629 3  IL

14-016-384P-00 (708) 450-9103LOYCE ABBEY TENDER CARE EARLY LEARNING CTR 1901 S 9TH AVE MAYWOOD 60153 5  IL

14-016-384X-10 (773) 237-7131ANA SMOODY ST GENEVIEVE SCHOOL 4854 W MONTANA ST CHICAGO 60639 3  IL

14-016-385P-00 (847) 893-9622DARCY A SCHROEDER TWINBROOK YMCA 300 W WISE ROAD SCHAUMBURG 60193 5  IL

14-016-385S-19 (773) 955-2900ABERRA ZEWDIE MCKINLEY VOCATIONAL SERVICES 6033 S WENTWORTH AVE CHICAGO 60621 3 09/15/1997* IL

14-016-386P-00 (773) 626-7900PAULINE OWENS BOARDING HOME SOCIAL SERVICES 4213 W MADISON CHICAGO 60624 5  IL

14-016-387P-00 (708) 758-6640REV WILLIE E DRAKE PAULINE CHRISTIAN COMM CHURCH BOX 426 E 14TH ST CHICAGO HEIGHTS 60411 5  IL

14-016-388P-00 (773) 921-5037DR SHERMAN BLADE UNITED CITIZENS COMMUNITY ORG 5927 W WASHINGTON CHICAGO 60644 5  IL

14-016-388X-10 (773) 743-6277MICHELLE JENKINS NORTHSIDE CATHOLIC ACADEMY 6216 N GLENWOOD AVE CHICAGO 60660 3  IL

14-016-389P-00 (773) 994-5514REGGEE M MCCLINTON ACCOUNTERS COMMUNITY CENTER 1155 W 81ST ST CHICAGO 60620 5  IL

14-016-389X-10 (773) 277-0965SR ALICE MYSLINSKI GOOD SHEPHERD SCHOOL 2725 S KOLIN AVE CHICAGO 60623 3  IL

14-016-390P-00 (773) 239-0501HERSCHEL GAMBLE COMM SUPPORTIVE LIVING SYSTEMS 10837 S WESTERN #2 CHICAGO 60643 5  IL

14-016-390X-10 (773) 907-2094MICHELLE JENKINS NORTHSIDE CATHOLIC ACADEMY 1643 W BRYN MAWR AVE CHICAGO 60660 3  IL

14-016-391P-00 (847) 541-8111DEBORAH LAPORTE BUFFALO GROVE MONTESSORI SCHOOL 950 ELLEN DRIVE BUFFALO GROVE 60089 5  IL

14-016-391X-10 (773) 486-2099SR JOANNE INGOGLIA ST HEDWIG 2219 N HAMILTON AVE CHICAGO 60647 3 07/08/1993* IL

14-016-392P-00 (773) 881-3999RITA GARVIN MERCY GIRLS HOME 2125 W 116TH ST CHICAGO 60643 5  IL

14-016-392X-10 (773) 486-1055EVELYN OGIELA ST HELEN SCHOOL 2347 W AUGUSTA BLVD CHICAGO 60622 3  IL

14-016-393P-00 (708) 453-2141MARK DESALVO NORRIDGE PARK DISTRICT 4631 N OVERHILL NORRIDGE 60656 5  IL

14-016-393X-10 (773) 238-5432SR JEANNINE BUTLER  OP ST HELENA OF THE CROSS 10115 S PARNELL AVE CHICAGO 60628 3  IL

14-016-394P-00 (773) 989-6311DENNIS BRAGG JESUS PEOPLE USA COVENANT CHURCH 920 W WILSON CHICAGO 60640 5  IL

14-016-394X-10 (773) 274-5227EILEEN HOGAN HEINEMAN NORTHSIDE CATHOLIC ACADEMY 6325 N HOYNE AVE CHICAGO 60659 3  IL
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14-016-395P-00 (773) 287-6964SHARON K GIBSON ARTHUR LOCKHART RESOURCE INST 4941 W CHICAGO AVE CHICAGO 60651 5  IL

14-016-395X-10 (773) 561-5885THOMAS SEATON ST HILARY SCHOOL 5614 N FAIRFIELD AVE CHICAGO 60659 3  IL

14-016-396P-00 (708) 389-8476VELMA CAMPERS CAMPER TEMPLE CENTER 14434 S HOYME DIXMOOR 60426 5  IL

14-016-396X-10 (773) 624-0727STR HELEN STRUEDER HOLY ANGELS SCHOOL 545 E OAKWOOD BLVD CHICAGO 60653 3  IL

14-016-397P-00 (708) 331-9712REV BENNETT WOLFE METRO CHURCH OF CHRIST HOLINESS 111 E 148TH ST HARVEY 60426 5  IL

14-016-397X-10 (773) 324-4584RAYE JOHNSON HOLY CROSS SCHOOL 6547 S MARYLAND AVE CHICAGO 60637 3 03/25/1991* IL

14-016-398P-00 (773) 921-9593FLORETTA POWELL PARENTS UNDERSTAND NUTRITION 5518 W KAMERLING CHICAGO 60651 5  IL

14-016-398S-19 (773) 734-7500PATRICIA MITCHELL MCKINLEY AZTLAN COMM INDUSTRIES 1112 E 87TH ST CHICAGO 60619 3 12/04/1997* IL

14-016-399P-00 (773) 684-8687KAREN TURNER HYDE PARK ACADEMY FOR PRESCH LRN 5650 S WOODLAWN CHICAGO 60637 5  IL

14-016-399X-10 (773) 224-9661MICHAEL PIETRZAK ACAD ST BENEDICT THE AFRICAN 7007 S MAY ST CHICAGO 60621 3 07/01/1990* IL

14-016-400P-00 (708) 383-8211JANA MCILROY OAK PARK & RIVER FOREST DAY NURS 1139 RANDOLPH OAK PARK 60302 5  IL

14-016-400X-10 (312) 243-9887MICHELLE M MIRECKI HOLY INNOCENTS SCHOOL 1448 W SUPERIOR ST CHICAGO 60622 3  IL

14-016-4010-26 (708) 452-7292DR JACOB S BRONCATO ELMWOOD PARK C U SCH DIST 401 8201 W FULLERTON AVE ELMWOOD PARK 60707 2  IL

14-016-4010-26-0001 (708) 452-7272DR SAM VACCARO ELMWOOD PARK HIGH SCHOOL 8201 W FULLERTON AVE ELMWOOD PARK 60707 4  IL

14-016-4010-26-1001 (708) 452-3550DR PAULA HLAVACEK ELM MIDDLE SCHOOL 7607 W CORTLAND ST ELMWOOD PARK 60707 4  IL

14-016-4010-26-2002 (708) 453-3550SAM VACCARO ELM ELEM SCHOOL 7607 W CORTLAND ST ELMWOOD PARK 60635 4 08/27/1990* IL

14-016-4010-26-2003 (708) 452-3558DR DOUGLAS LIA ELMWOOD ELEM SCHOOL 2319 N 76TH AVE ELMWOOD PARK 60707 4  IL

14-016-4010-26-2004 (708) 452-3560PETER HERBERT JOHN MILLS ELEM SCHOOL 2824 N 76TH AVE ELMWOOD PARK 60707 4  IL

14-016-401P-00 (773) 660-0220REV CALVIN FOSTER NEW LIFE OUTREACH MINISTRIES 11026 S INDIANA AVE CHICAGO 60628 5  IL

14-016-401T-00 (708) 452-7272THOMAS JAPCZYK TREAS ELMWOOD PARK 401 SCHOOL TREAS 8201 FULLERTON AVE ELMWOOD PARK 60707 5  IL

14-016-401X-10 (312) 337-3889MARGARET GRACE HOLY NAME CATHEDRAL 751 N STATE ST CHICAGO 60610 3 03/02/1995* IL

14-016-402P-00 (312) 997-2222REV CHARLES GILCHRIST CATHEDRAL SHELTER OF CHICAGO 207 S ASHLAND AVE CHICAGO 60607 5  IL

14-016-402X-10 (773) 445-3277BELINDA HOWARD HOLY NAME OF MARY 1425 W 112TH ST CHICAGO 60643 3  IL

14-016-403P-00 (773) 826-4280DONALD L DUSTER CHICAGO COMMONS ASSOCIATION 3645 W CHICAGO STE1W CHICAGO 60651 5  IL

14-016-404P-00 (773) 779-9797MELODY C LACOUR OFFSPRING & ELDERS INC PO BOX 438310 CHICAGO 60643 5  IL

14-016-404S-19 (773) 778-4365ZOLA RICHIE MCKINLEY SCHOOL  SOUTHWEST CAMPUS 7939 S WESTERN AVE CHICAGO 60620 3 11/02/1998* IL

14-016-405P-00 (773) 783-4200CYNTHIA GREER GREERS RESIDENTIAL CENTER 7734-38 S ASHLAND CHICAGO 60620 5  IL

14-016-406P-00 (773) 291-1400REV MARGARET JONES CHRISTIAN WOMEN CONSULTING SERV 30 E 112TH PLACE CHICAGO 60628 5  IL

14-016-406S-19 (312) 326-1773WILLIE QUICKSEY MCKINLEY INDUSTRIES 330 E 24TH ST CHICAGO 60616 3 12/04/1997* IL

14-016-407P-00 (312) 664-0895MICHAEL ASQUE LASALLE STREET CYCLE 1111 N WELLS STE300 CHICAGO 60610 5  IL

14-016-407X-10 (773) 764-0671NANCY E KELLY ST IGNATIUS SCHOOL 1300 W LOYOLA AVE CHICAGO 60626 3 07/07/1994* IL

14-016-408P-00 (773) 373-5700SOKONI KARANJA CENTERS FOR NEW HORIZONS INC 4150 S ML KING DRIVE CHICAGO 60653 5  IL

14-016-408X-10 (773) 342-7550SR THERESA MARIE CZARNY ST HYACINTH 3640 W WOLFRAM ST CHICAGO 60618 3  IL

14-016-409P-00 (847) 677-0185BERT FINKEL NILES TWP COMM DAY CARE CTR 5255 MAIN ST SKOKIE 60077 5  IL

14-016-409S-10 (773) 254-9595NANCY COLE MISERICORDIA HOME SOUTH 2916 W 47TH ST CHICAGO 60632 3  IL

14-016-410P-00 (708) 422-6301SHERRY FORTE UNITED BY FAITH EVANGELICAL LUTH 3240 W 98TH ST EVERGREEN PARK 60805 5  IL

14-016-410X-10 (312) 326-6675SR JAYNE DALY ST JAMES SCHOOL 2920 S WABASH AVE CHICAGO 60616 3  IL
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14-016-411P-00 (773) 794-6141LYLE SMITH NORTHEASTERN 5600 N ST LOUIS CHICAGO 60659 5  IL

14-016-411X-10 (773) 237-0549LINDA L BRUSKY ST JAMES SCHOOL 2456 N MANGO AVE CHICAGO 60639 3  IL

14-016-412P-00 (312) 263-6218TONY BELL CAMP FIRE BOYS AND GIRLS 104 S MICHIGAN S 432 CHICAGO 60603 5  IL

14-016-412X-10 (773) 271-2008NATALIE LAMOUREUX NORTHSIDE CATHOLIC ACADEMY 5525 N MAGNOLIA AVE CHICAGO 60640 3  IL

14-016-413P-00 (708) 371-6758PARNELL JACKSON DIXMOOR PARK DISTRICT P O BOX 1054 DIXMOOR 60426 5  IL

14-016-413X-10 (773) 478-6554SR KATHLEEN STAFFORD IMMACULATE HEART OF MARY 3820 N SPAULDING AVE CHICAGO 60618 3  IL

14-016-414P-00 (773) 283-0089LINDA WILLIAMSON SUNSHINE ACTIVITY CENTER 4036 N NASHVILLE AVE CHICAGO 60634 5  IL

14-016-414X-10 (773) 523-3477JOHN C PERCIVAL BRIDGEPORT EARLY CHILDHOOD WEST 1047 W 31ST CHICAGO 60608 3 03/27/1991* IL

14-016-415P-00 (773) 268-8950ANNIE GARRETT WILLIAMS MAXWELL MANOR INC 4537 DREXEL BLVD CHICAGO 60653 5  IL

14-016-416P-00 (708) 343-7900LAVONNE CURINGTON LEES INFANT & CHILD CARE CENTER 1400 ROOSEVELT RD BROADVIEW 60153 5  IL

14-016-417P-00 (847) 475-7400CATHY HARDY MCGAW YMCA 1420 MAPLE AVE EVANSTON 60201 5  IL

14-016-417X-10 (773) 775-0545BERNADETTE FELICIONE IMMACULATE CONCEPTION SCHOOL 7263 W TALCOTT AVE CHICAGO 60631 3  IL

14-016-418P-00 (773) 874-4180GEORGE DAVIS HIGHLAND DAY CARE CENTER 7634 S ASHLAND AVE CHICAGO 60620 5  IL

14-016-418X-10 (773) 523-5022HUGH E LEVOY IMMACULATE CONCEPTION 4420 S FAIRFIELD AVE CHICAGO 60632 3 07/02/1999* IL

14-016-419P-00 (773) 779-7007MILDRED FREENY ANSO CHILD DEVELOPMENT CENTER 8423 S WINCHESTER CHICAGO 60620 5  IL

14-016-419X-10 (847) 359-1820ELIZABETH L GARD ST THERESA SCHOOL 445 N BENTON ST PALATINE 60067 3  IL

14-016-420P-00 (773) 374-5481KATIE MILTON UNITY SHELTER INC 7953 S ESCANABA CHICAGO 60617 5  IL

14-016-420X-10 (847) 358-2110CATHERINE R KARLSEN ST THOMAS OF VILLANOVA 1141 ANDERSON DR PALATINE 60067 3  IL

14-016-421P-00 (708) 333-0765PATRICIA C NEUBAUER SO SUB SCHOOL FOR SPECIAL ED 54 W 154TH ST HARVEY 60426 5  IL

14-016-421X-10 (773) 378-7393MARTHA SALLIS ST THOMAS AQUINAS SCHOOL 116 N LECLAIRE AVE CHICAGO 60644 3 01/23/1996* IL

14-016-422P-00 (773) 472-9802MICHELE MAISEL THE THRESHOLDS 4219 N LINCOLN CHICAGO 60618 5  IL

14-016-422X-10 (773) 271-8655CHRISTINE BOYD ST THOMAS OF CANTERBURY 4827 N KENMORE AVE CHICAGO 60640 3  IL

14-016-423P-00 (708) 747-8100WILLIE BELLE SCOTT ELISABETH LUDEMAN DEV CENTER 114 N ORCHARD DR PARK FOREST 60466 5  IL

14-016-423X-10 (773) 434-4575PHILIP T MCKENNA ST THOMAS MORE SCHOOL 8130 S CALIFORNIA AV CHICAGO 60652 3  IL

14-016-424P-00 (708) 339-4449NANCY CLEVELAND HUMAN DEVELOPMENT CTR 142 E 154TH ST HARVEY 60426 5  IL

14-016-424S-19 (773) 624-7702RICHARD D ERDMAN ST JOSEPHS CARONDELET CHILD CTR 739 E 35TH ST CHICAGO 60616 3  IL

14-016-425P-00  AUDREY MORGAN ROSELAND DAY CARE 10622 S HALSTED CHICAGO 60628 5  IL

14-016-425X-10 (773) 334-0239FRANCES MAZZULLA TRANSFIGURATION SCHOOL 5044 N ROCKWELL ST CHICAGO 60625 3  IL

14-016-426P-00  RICK BORNSTEIN LITTLE CITY FOUNDATION 1760 W ALGONQUIN RD PALATINE 60067 5  IL

14-016-427P-00 (773) 264-7264GWENDOLYN LEWIS BATES S C O G 11439 S MICHIGAN CHICAGO 60628 5  IL

14-016-428P-00 (708) 343-4688ADDIE B SPENCE PEE WEES DAYCARE CENTER 30 N 5TH AVE MAYWOOD 60153 5  IL

14-016-428X-10 (773) 785-1121MARGARET MARY MORAN ASSUMPTION BVM SCHOOL 12238 S PARNELL AVE CHICAGO 60628 3 03/27/1991* IL

14-016-429P-00 (312) 850-0050DR JEWEL OATES WOMENS TREATMENT CENTER 140 N ASHLAND CHICAGO 60607 5  IL

14-016-430P-00 (773) 643-9346LAJAUNE JONES COTTAGE GROVE COMMUNITY SERVICE 6450 S COTTAGE GROVE CHICAGO 60637 5  IL

14-016-430X-10 (773) 468-1454CAROL MICELI ST ANTHONY SCHOOL 11530 S PRAIRIE AVE CHICAGO 60628 3 09/10/1998* IL

14-016-431P-00 (773) 277-9582GARY MAYBERRY BETTER BOYS FOUNDATION 1512 S PULASKI CHICAGO 60623 5  IL

14-016-431X-01 (773) 379-0790ELLA B MCCOY METROPOLITAN PRIMARY ACADEMY PO BOX 24321 CHICAGO 60624 3  IL
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14-016-432P-00 (773) 268-3053LUTHER HINTON DOUGLAS-TUBMAN YTH MINISTRIES 5004 W CHICAGO AVE CHICAGO 60651 5  IL

14-016-432X-10 (773) 955-0950ROSA BUSH ST ANSELM SCHOOL 6042 S INDIANA AVE CHICAGO 60637 3 07/01/1994* IL

14-016-433S-19 (773) 436-5144JANET SLANGER CARC/SOUTHWEST SCHOOL 5644 S OAKLEY AVE CHICAGO 60636 3  IL

14-016-434P-00 (773) 731-3165ROY WEDLOW ORIGINAL GLORIOUS CHURCH 2611 E 75TH STREET CHICAGO 60649 5  IL

14-016-434X-10 (773) 375-5711CAROL A MICELI ANNUNCIATA SCHOOL 3750 E 112TH ST CHICAGO 60617 3  IL

14-016-435P-00 (773) 233-8816REV JOHN NASH CHRIST TEMPLE COMM OUTREACH CTR 9248 S COTTAGE GROVE CHICAGO 60619 5  IL

14-016-435S-19 (773) 252-3320KATHLEEN ENGELSMAN CARC/SOL SCHOOL 4014 W CHICAGO AVE CHICAGO 60651 3  IL

14-016-436P-00 (773) 731-9232REVEREND J PAT MORRIS CHRYSALIS CENTER, INC 10507 S YATES AVE CHICAGO 60617 5  IL

14-016-436X-10 (312) 829-4153SR MICHAEL MARIE ST ANN 2211 W 18TH PL CHICAGO 60608 3  IL

14-016-437P-00 (773) 721-7500WILL HORTON HEAD OF THE CLASS DC & LRN CTR 1900 E 87TH STREET CHICAGO 60617 5  IL

14-016-437X-10 (773) 626-2655SR MARY FINNEGAN ST ANGELA SCHOOL 1332 N MASSASOIT AVE CHICAGO 60651 3  IL

14-016-438P-00 (773) 241-5155KAAREN PETERSEN THE DEVELOPMENTAL INSTITUTE 800 E 55TH STREET CHICAGO 60615 5  IL

14-016-438X-10 (773) 585-5150DULEWSKI/BAKER ST TURIBIUS SCHOOL 4120 W 57TH ST CHICAGO 60629 3  IL

14-016-439P-00 (773) 725-2116J M ROGADO JR BELMONT EVANGELICAL CHURCH 6120 W BELMONT CHICAGO 60634 5  IL

14-016-439X-10 (773) 248-2500JOHN PERCIVAL ST ANDREW SCHOOL 1710 W ADDISON ST CHICAGO 60613 3  IL

14-016-440P-00 (773) 874-6966KAREN DAVIS HOPE OUTREACH MINISTRIES 6642 S STEWART CHICAGO 60621 5  IL

14-016-440X-10 (773) 373-7311JOSEPHINE TATE ST AMBROSE CATHOLIC SCHOOL 1014 E 47TH ST CHICAGO 60653 3  IL

14-016-441P-00 (773) 221-6800TAMARA THOMPSON STONY ISLAND COMMUNITY CENTER 8802 S STONY ISLAND CHICAGO 60617 5  IL

14-016-441X-10 (773) 348-4629REV JAMES HURLBERT ST ALPHONSUS 1439 W WELLINGTON AV CHICAGO 60657 3  IL

14-016-442P-00 (773) 667-2828PAMELA REESE SOUTH SHORE COMMUNITY SERVICE 2368 E 69TH STREET CHICAGO 60649 5  IL

14-016-442S-19 (773) 284-8686GLORIA KENDALL CARC/HELEN & HARRIS SCHOOL 6010 S PULASKI RD CHICAGO 60629 3  IL

14-016-443P-00 (773) 935-8300THOMAS BEHRENS THE NIGHT MINISTRY 1218 W ADDISON CHICAGO 60613 5  IL

14-016-444P-00 (708) 841-3331CEOLIAH HENRY II GRACE BIBLE CHURCH 8 W 138TH ST RIVERDALE 60627 5  IL

14-016-444X-10 (312) 326-1130H S BARRIENTOS BRIDGEPORT CATHOLIC - N CAMPUS 512 W 28TH PL CHICAGO 60616 3 01/17/2001* IL

14-016-445P-00 (708) 596-3366JOANN CULPEPPER MARKHAM PARK DISTRICT 16053 RICHMOND AVE MARKHAM 60426 5  IL

14-016-445X-10 (773) 734-1386SR KATHRYN HARTNETT ST AILBE SCHOOL 9037 S HARPER AVE CHICAGO 60619 3  IL

14-016-446P-00 (312) 663-1600CRAIG KIRSCH COLUMBIA COLLEGE UPWARD BOUND 600 S MICHIGAN AVE CHICAGO 60605 5  IL

14-016-447P-00 (708) 757-7000GREGORY DILLARD CHURCH OF CHRIST FOR ALL NATIONS 1009 E 8TH PLACE FORD HEIGHTS 60411 5  IL

14-016-447S-19 (773) 978-3200WILLIAM LLOYD CARC/DR MARTIN LUTHER KING SCHOOL 2647 E 88TH ST CHICAGO 60617 3 09/21/1992* IL

14-016-448P-00 (773) 874-3985YVONNE SAVAGE CHESTERFIELD TOM THUMB 9210 S COTTAGE GROVE CHICAGO 60619 5  IL

14-016-448X-10 (773) 434-0316DOROTHY SHWATAL ST ADRIAN SCHOOL 7014 S WASHTENAW AVE CHICAGO 60629 3 10/09/1998* IL

14-016-449P-00 (708) 206-0220JEAN BILBREW HUMAN ENRICHMENT & DEVELPMNT ASSN 17524 CARRIAGE WAY-7 HAZELCREST 60429 5  IL

14-016-449S-19 (312) 707-9115GLORIA KENDALL CARC/LAPAZ SCHOOL 600W JACKSON STE 400 CHICAGO 60661 3 12/15/1999* IL

14-016-450P-00 (773) 995-1095JANET JACKSON LONDON BRIDGE COMM CTR INC 708 E 100TH PLACE CHICAGO 60628 5  IL

14-016-450X-10 (773) 927-8312MAUREEN B SCHMIDT ST JOSEPH SCHOOL 4831 S HERMITAGE CHICAGO 60609 3  IL

14-016-451P-00 (773) 379-1685LINDA MCKINNEY MCKINNEYS HOME DAY CARE CTR 1109 N LARAMIE AVE CHICAGO 60651 5  IL

14-016-451S-19 (773) 731-1161SHARON WILLIAMS CARC/MARY ALYCE REMEDIAL CENTER 8701 S BENNETT AVE CHICAGO 60617 3  IL
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14-016-452P-00 (773) 375-7001BISHOP ELGIN LITTLE ALL NATIONS DVLPMTL CTR 8435 S STONEY ISLAND CHICAGO 60617 5  IL

14-016-452X-10 (312) 573-3940LYNNETTE HOWELL ST JOSEPH 1065 N ORLEANS ST CHICAGO 60610 3  IL

14-016-453P-00 (773) 785-6491BERNICE RICHMOND CRISIS INTERVENTION NETWORK 1657 W MONTEREY CHICAGO 60643 5  IL

14-016-453X-10 (773) 549-0909ELIZABETH RUSIN ST JOSAPHAT 2245 N SOUTHPORT AVE CHICAGO 60614 3  IL

14-016-454P-00 (773) 483-7040ROBERT GUTTER INGLESIDE-WHITFIELD UNITED METH 549 E 76TH STREET CHICAGO 60619 5  IL

14-016-454S-19 (773) 241-5700EVELYN NELSON EVELYN C NELSON SCHOOL/CARC 5333 S GREENWOOD AVE CHICAGO 60615 3 09/23/1999* IL

14-016-455P-00 (773) 264-2508JAMES STEWART BROINC 52 E 110TH PLACE CHICAGO 60628 5  IL

14-016-455X-10 (773) 373-8624SR M FULGENTA PIASECKI ST JOHN OF GOD 5130 S ELIZABETH ST CHICAGO 60609 3 07/01/1990* IL

14-016-456P-00 (773) 379-4419CHERYL JACKSON LITTLE FOLKS COTTAGE DAY CARE 5926-30 W MADISON CHICAGO 60644 5  IL

14-016-456X-10 (773) 445-4737SR JEAN MCGRATH ST JOHN FISHER 10200 S WASHTENAW AV CHICAGO 60655 3  IL

14-016-457P-00 (773) 995-5609WAYNE WAFER WEST PULLMAN FOOD PROGRAM 12247 S HARVARD CHICAGO 60628 5  IL

14-016-458P-00 (312) 808-0058BARBARA ZAWACKI EASTER SEALS THERAPUTIC DAY SCH 3424 S STATE ST CHICAGO 60616 5  IL

14-016-458X-10 (773) 622-1748MARY PODGORSKI ST JOHN BOSCO SCHOOL 2245 N MCVICKER AVE CHICAGO 60639 3 12/07/1995* IL

14-016-459P-00 (708) 481-9739RONDA PAYNE RONDAS DEVELOPMENTAL LRNG CTR 375 OSWEGO ST PARK FOREST 60466 5  IL

14-016-459X-10 (773) 486-1334BEE CONWAY ST JOHN BERCHMANS SCHOOL 2511 W LOGAN BLVD CHICAGO 60647 3  IL

14-016-460P-00 (312) 243-3304KEN KALINA REMAR USA 921 SOUTH WESTERN AV CHICAGO 60612 5  IL

14-016-460X-10 (773) 785-2331LINDA J BOND ST JOHN DE LA SALLE SCHOOL 10212 S VERNON AVE CHICAGO 60628 3  IL

14-016-461P-00 (773) 384-5158REV JORGE MORALES FIRST CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH 1305 N HAMLIN CHICAGO 60651 5  IL

14-016-461S-19 (773) 378-0559VICTORIA REED AUSTIN SP-WEST SIDE MENTALLY RET 411 N LONG AVE CHICAGO 60644 3 07/21/1994* IL

14-016-462P-00 (773) 873-0880REV LYMAN S PARKS GR INST AFRICAN METH EPISCAL CH 7800 S INDIANA AVE CHICAGO 60619 5  IL

14-016-462X-10 (773) 488-4491D DIBENEDETTO ST JOACHIM SCHOOL 9035 S LANGLEY AVE CHICAGO 60619 3 01/30/1998* IL

14-016-463P-00 (773) 994-8081MARIE D ANKUM JACK AND JILL DAY CARE CENTER 207 E 79TH ST CHICAGO 60619 5  IL

14-016-463X-10 (312) 842-7668SR MARY JOHN GOLES ST JEROME SCHOOL 2805 S PRINCETON AVE CHICAGO 60616 3  IL

14-016-464P-00 (708) 503-4143JOYCE INGRAM INGRAM DAY CARE CTR 2005 WESTERN AVE CHICAGO HEIGHTS 60411 5  IL

14-016-464X-10 (773) 761-9257SR JOYCE ROEHL SLW ST JEROME SCHOOL 1706 W MORSE AVE CHICAGO 60626 3 08/24/1994* IL

14-016-465P-00 (773) 281-3800CHRISTINE OLAH THRESHOLDS 2700 N LAKEVIEW CHICAGO 60614 5  IL

14-016-465S-19 (773) 483-0900JANE RANIERI SOUTH CENTRAL CHILDREN/ADOLESCENT 8316 S ELLIS AVE CHICAGO 60619 3 11/03/1994* IL

14-016-466X-10 (773) 767-1130NANCY ANN ANDRASCO ST JANE DE CHANTAL SCHOOL 5201 S MCVICKER AVE CHICAGO 60638 3  IL

14-016-467P-00 (773) 445-6714BEVERLY HIGGINS GENOA COMMUNITY SERVICE 1126 W 99TH ST CHICAGO 60643 5  IL

14-016-467X-10 (847) 696-4413SR GERALYN MROCZKOWSKI OUR LADY OF RANSOM SCHOOL 8300 N GREENWOOD AVE NILES 60714 3  IL

14-016-468P-00 (708) 849-5711PASTOR MARK H LARSON OUR SAVIORS LUTHERAN CHURCH 13812 S WABASH RIVERDALE 60627 5  IL

14-016-468X-10 (708) 456-9074SR MAUREEN SHEAHAN DIVINE SAVIOR SCHOOL 7750 W MONTROSE AVE NORRIDGE 60706 3  IL

14-016-469P-00 (708) 331-2636TERRY WELLS VILLAGE OF PHOENIX 15240 VINCENNES PHOENIX 60426 5  IL

14-016-469X-10 (847) 272-0051SR ANN BUSCH ST NORBERT SCHOOL 1817 WALTERS AVE NORTHBROOK 60062 3  IL

14-016-470P-00  ADMINISTRATOR THE SALVATION ARMY 210 SPALDING DES PLAINES 60016 5  IL

14-016-470X-10 (773) 486-0430BETTY SMIGLA ST MARK SCHOOL 2510 W CORTEZ ST CHICAGO 60622 3  IL

14-016-471P-00 (630) 734-0920RANDY ROBINSON ILL CONF OF SEVENTH DAY ADVENT 619 PLAINFIELD STE2F WILLOWBROOK 60521 5  IL
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14-016-471S-19 (773) 978-1121GLORIA E KARR MAU-GLO DAY CARE/RETARDED CHILD 2357 E 75TH ST CHICAGO 60649 3  IL

14-016-472P-00  HON GEORGE DUNN COOK COUNTY 1100 S HAMILTON AVE CHICAGO 60612 5  IL

14-016-472X-10 (847) 446-5744MARY LOU CACIOPPO ST PHILIP THE APOSTLE 1980 OLD WILLOW RD NORTHFIELD 60093 3  IL

14-016-473P-00 (708) 597-6188DELBERT ARSENAULT ROBBINS YOUTH CENTER 13409 S WOODLAWN ROBBINS 60472 5  IL

14-016-473X-10 (708) 562-1466LETITIA PARADOWICZ ST JOHN VIANNEY SCHOOL 27 N LAVERGNE AVE NORTHLAKE 60164 3  IL

14-016-474P-00 (773) 375-7932YVONNE MCCANN STONY ISLAND COMMUNITY SERVICE 8612 S STONY ISLAND CHICAGO 60617 5  IL

14-016-474X-10 (708) 447-7115KATHERINE SULLIVAN MATER CHRISTI 2400 S 10TH AVE NORTH RIVERSIDE 60546 3  IL

14-016-475P-00 (708) 474-5525KATHLEEN A HARDY NOAHS ARK DAY CARE CENTER 2895 GLENWOOD-LANSNG LYNWOOD 60411 5  IL

14-016-475X-10 (708) 687-4230BARBARA J WESOLOWSKI ST DAMIAN SCHOOL 5300 W 155TH ST OAK FOREST 60452 3  IL

14-016-476P-00 (773) 207-5268GLADYS APARA KIDS KASTLE CHILD DEV CTR 4550 N CLARENDON CHICAGO 60640 5  IL

14-016-476X-10 (708) 424-7757BERNADINE M ALFANO ST ALBERT THE GREAT SCHOOL 5535 W STATE RD BURBANK 60459 3  IL

14-016-477P-00 (773) 989-6927PETER POOR SOUTH-EAST ASIA CENTER 1124 WEST AINSLIE CHICAGO 60640 5  IL

14-016-477X-10 (708) 425-5547MARY LOU LOVELL ST CATHERINE OF ALEXANDRIA 10621 KEDVALE AVE OAK LAWN 60453 3  IL

14-016-478P-00 (773) 874-1011MARIE GRIFFEN LUTHERANS INC 7328 SOUTH EBERHART CHICAGO 60619 5  IL

14-016-478X-10 (708) 425-6063KEVIN REEDY ST GERMAINE SCHOOL 9735 S KOLIN AVE OAK LAWN 60453 3  IL

14-016-479P-00 (312) 726-6812PEGGY CHAPAS RAINBOW HOUSE 20 E JACKSON STE1550 CHICAGO 60604 5  IL

14-016-479Z-20 (847) 885-3230RANDALL C THAXTON SCHAUMBURG CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 200 N ROSELLE RD SCHAUMBURG 60194 3  IL

14-016-480P-00 (773) 281-0069GLORIA WALKER TEACH 21 DAY CARE INC 4343 N CLARENDON CHICAGO 60613 5  IL

14-016-480X-10 (708) 425-1656SR MARY CAMILLE ST LINUS SCHOOL 10400 LAWLER AVE OAK LAWN 60453 3  IL

14-016-481P-00 (815) 464-8690MARCIA ORR BEFORE AND AFTER SCHOOL ENRICH 210 ILLINOIS STREET PARK FOREST 60466 5  IL

14-016-481X-10 (708) 599-5781SR THERESE ODONNELL ST LOUIS DE MONTFORT 8840 RIDGELAND AVE OAK LAWN 60453 3  IL

14-016-482P-00 (708) 596-9673REV JOSEPHINE GRIFFIN VICTORY CHRISTIAN ASSEMBLY CHURCH 15001 S PAULINA HARVEY 60426 5  IL

14-016-482X-10 (708) 386-7282MARY JO BURNS ASCENSION 601 VAN BUREN ST OAK PARK 60304 3  IL

14-016-483P-00 (847) 869-3456PAT KROLEWSKI CHILDRENS DISCOVERY CENTERS 2014 DEMPSTER ST EVANSTON 60202 5  IL

14-016-483X-10 (708) 386-5286SR MARION CYPSER  RSM ST CATHERINE OF SIENA-ST LUCY 27 WASHINGTON BLVD OAK PARK 60302 3  IL

14-016-484P-00 (773) 874-4901GERRI CLAY SOUTHSIDE COMMUNITY OUTREACH 6730 SOUTH HALSTED CHICAGO 60621 5  IL

14-016-484X-10 (708) 386-5131MARGARET J EVERT ST EDMUND SCHOOL 200 S OAK PARK AVE OAK PARK 60302 3  IL

14-016-485P-00 (708) 841-1444TIMOTHY KNAPP NEW HOPE CENTER INC. 1630 E 154TH ST DOLTON 60419 5  IL

14-016-485X-10 (708) 383-6279CONSTANCE M SCHWAB ST GILES SCHOOL 1030 LINDEN AVE OAK PARK 60302 3  IL

14-016-486P-00 (708) 233-9420ERA THOMPSON BLOSSOMS OF YOUTH 3336 MAGNOLIA MARKHAM 60426 5  IL

14-016-486X-10 (708) 349-0068DOLORES BAUMGARTEN ST MICHAEL SCHOOL 14355 HIGHLAND AVE ORLAND PARK 60462 3  IL

14-016-487P-00 (708) 524-1050ROBERT ATKINSON OAK LEYDEN DEVEL SERVICES INC 411 CHICAGO AVENUE OAK PARK 60302 5  IL

14-016-487X-10 (312) 421-5482BONNIE VETH SANTA MARIA ADDOLORATA 1337 W OHIO ST CHICAGO 60622 3  IL

14-016-488P-00 (708) 922-0823RICHARD DEARMAN B & D SERVICES 3512 W 159TH ST MARKHAM 60426 5  IL

14-016-488X-10 (708) 895-1661TIM HATTHORN ST ANN SCHOOL 3014 RIDGE RD LANSING 60438 3  IL

14-016-489P-00 (773) 734-0302AMIRAH YISRAEL THE ISRAEL ACADEMY 2938 E 91ST CHICAGO 60617 5  IL

14-016-490P-00 (708) 331-1980LEAH PETERMON AN APPLE A DAY INC II 18606 MICHAEL DR HAZEL CREST 60429 5  IL
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14-016-490X-10 (630) 257-6488LILLIAN J BUCKLEY ST CYRIL & METHODIUS 607 SOBIESKI ST LEMONT 60439 3  IL

14-016-491P-00 (773) 561-4488JENNY MIRANDA ABC AND ME DAY CARE 1100 W LAWRENCE AVE CHICAGO 60640 5  IL

14-016-491X-10 (630) 257-2380JACQUELINE CHIARAMONTE ST ALPHONSUS - ST PATRICK 205 CASS ST LEMONT 60439 3  IL

14-016-492P-00 (773) 478-2434LARISA BUNIMOVICH CHATTERBOX PRESCHOOL 3613 W DEVON AVE CHICAGO 60659 5  IL

14-016-492X-10 (773) 238-1088PAMELA P HILL ST MARGARET OF SCOTLAND SCHOOL 9833 S THROOP ST CHICAGO 60643 3  IL

14-016-493P-00  PAMELA BLACKMAN CHICAGO LAWN COMM SERVICES INC 2914 W 63RD STREET CHICAGO 60629 5  IL

14-016-493X-10 (708) 447-3125MARY R MISIORA ST HUGH SCHOOL 4315 JOLIET AVE LYONS 60534 3  IL

14-016-494P-00 (708) 335-1500WALT SMITH HAZEL CREST PARK DISTRICT 2600 W 171ST HAZEL CREST 60429 5  IL

14-016-495P-00 (773) 761-2305MARLEANA BANSA LITTLE PEOPLE DAY CARE AND KDRGTN 7428 N ROGERS AVE CHICAGO 60626 5  IL

14-016-495X-10 (708) 747-3322PATRICIA J FREJLICH ST LAWRENCE OTOOLE SCHOOL 4101 ST LAWRENCE AVE MATTESON 60443 3  IL

14-016-496P-00 (773) 489-1168ARGUSTA CARTER CHICAGO CITY OUTREACH CENTER 502 N CENTRAL AVE CHICAGO 60644 5  IL

14-016-496X-10 (708) 343-5652DEBRA RODDE ST EULALIA SCHOOL 815 LEXINGTON ST MAYWOOD 60153 3  IL

14-016-497P-00 (773) 785-1246BISHOP WILLIAM HAMBRICK SUNNY REHAB HOUSE INC 13741 S LEYDEN AVE CHICAGO 60827 5  IL

14-016-497X-10 (708) 343-4542DARLENE DI BENEDETTO ST JAMES SCHOOL 611 MAPLE ST MAYWOOD 60153 3 09/18/1992* IL

14-016-498P-00 (773) 873-1700JULIE DRAPER THE CHILDRENS VILLAGE D C KDGN 9011 S COTTAGE GROVE CHICAGO 60619 5  IL

14-016-498X-10 (708) 343-0470PATRICIA WELEGALA ST CHARLES BORROMEO 1635 N 37TH AVE MELROSE PARK 60160 3 09/18/1992* IL

14-016-499P-00 (773) 728-8209JOSEPH REMSIK BSW MHWZ CHGO HEALTH OUTREACH CONNECTIONS 4750 N SHERIDAN RD CHICAGO 60640 5  IL

14-016-499X-10 (708) 343-7030ELLEN PAZERUNAS OUR LADY OF MOUNT CARMEL SCHOOL 1102 22ND AVE MELROSE PARK 60160 3  IL

14-016-5000-51  RENE VALENCIANO GRACE MIGRANT DAY CARE CENTER 2250 120TH PLACE BLUE ISLAND 60406 5  IL

14-016-500P-00 (312) 363-1353CALVIN GOOCH HMLTN LIFE INST NELSON MANDELA 1349 EAST 72ND ST CHICAGO 60619 5  IL

14-016-500X-10 (708) 681-0240SR NILA MEYERHOFER SACRED HEART SCHOOL 815 16TH AVE MELROSE PARK 60160 3  IL

14-016-5010-51  ADMINISTRATOR NORTHWEST EDUCATION CENTER 500 S PLUM GROVE RD PALATINE 60067 5  IL

14-016-501P-00 (312) 733-2533COMM LAWRENCE MORETZ THE SALVATION ARMY 1515 W MONROE CHICAGO 60607 5  IL

14-016-501X-26 (708) 795-0717MARIE KORNISCHUK BETHANY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 1438 34TH ST BERWYN 60402 3 07/05/1991* IL

14-016-501Z-26 (708) 795-0717MARIE KORNISCHUK BETHANY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 6438 34TH ST BERWYN 60402 3 03/06/1991* IL

14-016-5020-51 (708) 345-8270PATRICIA GARZA SACRED HEART SEM SCALABRINI FRS 3800 DIVISION ST STONE PARK 60165 5  IL

14-016-502P-00 (773) 254-7710GREGORY CHENTNIK LITTLE TYKES PRESCH AND KINDGRTN 1711 WEST 35TH ST CHICAGO 60609 5  IL

14-016-502X-10 (847) 967-6286ANTHONY V RACITI ST MARTHA SCHOOL 8535 GEORGIANA AVE MORTON GROVE 60053 3 08/22/2000* IL

14-016-5030-51 (773) 728-4030JACK WUEST ALTERNATIVE SCHOOLS NETWORK 1807 W SUNNYSIDE S1D CHICAGO 60640 5  IL

14-016-503P-00 (773) 247-6642GREGORY CHENTNIK KIDDY KARE PRESCHOOL  AND KNDRGTN 4444 46  S KEDZIE CHICAGO 60632 5  IL

14-016-503X-10 (847) 296-3490SISTER M DANIELLE JACOB ST EMILY SCHOOL 1400 E CENTRAL RD MOUNT PROSPECT 60056 3  IL

14-016-5040-51 (708) 456-0300CINDY MENTONE TRITON COLLEGE DISTRICT 504 2000 N 5TH AVE RIVER GROVE 60171 5  IL

14-016-504X-10 (847) 253-8555NANCY L UXA ST RAYMOND SCHOOL 300 S ELMHURST AVE MOUNT PROSPECT 60056 3  IL

14-016-5050-51 (312) 663-1522ERLINDA VILLARICA ILLINOIS MIGRANT COUNCIL 28 E JACKSON #1600 CHICAGO 60604 5  IL

14-016-505P-00 (773) 221-4442SONYA WILLIAMS WEE CARE NURSERY SCHOOL 1845 E 79TH STREET CHICAGO 60649 5  IL

14-016-505X-10 (773) 764-0641JOAN FOLEY ST MARGARET MARY SCHOOL 7318 N OAKLEY AVE CHICAGO 60645 3  IL

14-016-506P-00 (312) 265-1115RUNETTA PORTER JESUS CHRIST LEARNING CENTER 4104 W GRENSHAW ST CHICAGO 60624 5  IL
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14-016-506X-10 (312) 733-2252BRIDGID MILLER ST MALACHY SCHOOL 2252 W WASHINGTON CHICAGO 60612 3  IL

14-016-507P-00  REV CHRISTINE HARRINGTN EXCELLENT WAY URBAN OUTREACH 2510 E 79TH ST CHICAGO 60649 5  IL

14-016-507X-10 (847) 965-4565GEORGE R KOKASKA ST ISAAC JOGUES SCHOOL 8101 W GOLF RD NILES 60648 3 11/18/1992* IL

14-016-5080-51 (312) 977-2538ADMINISTRATOR COMM COLLEGES OF CHGO DIST 508 226 W JACKSON BLVD CHICAGO 60606 5  IL

14-016-508P-00 (312) 243-2342REGINA DUNNE NEAR NORTHWEST CIVIC COMM 1329 W GRAND AVE CHICAGO 60630 5  IL

14-016-508X-10 (847) 966-3266MARGARET WHITMAN ST JOHN BREBEUF SCHOOL 8301 N HARLEM NILES 60714 3  IL

14-016-509P-00 (708) 841-2111PATRICIA POLZIN DOLTON PARK DISTRICT 721 ENGLE ST DOLTON 60419 5  IL

14-016-509X-10 (708) 799-5200THOMAS J SEDOR INFANT JESUS OF PRAGUE 1101 DOUGLAS AVE FLOSSMOOR 60422 3  IL

14-016-5100-51 (708) 596-2000ADMINISTRATOR SOUTH SUBURBAN COMM COLLEGE 15800 STATE ST SOUTH HOLLAND 60473 5  IL

14-016-510P-00 (847) 866-2915PATRICK CASEY CITY OF EVANSTON 2100 RIDGE AVE EVANSTON 60201 5  IL

14-016-510X-10 (708) 366-6890ELEANOR KRAFT ST BERNARDINE SCHOOL 815 ELGIN AVE FOREST PARK 60130 3  IL

14-016-511P-00 (708) 331-1894REV C KAY TURNER ACADEMY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 14447 PEORIA HARVEY 60426 5  IL

14-016-511X-10 (847) 455-5810SUSAN I DZIKAS ST GERTRUDE SCHOOL 9617 SCHILLER BLVD FRANKLIN PARK 60131 3 09/19/1997* IL

14-016-5120-51 (847) 397-3000ADMINISTRATOR WM RAINEY HARPER COLLEGE 512 ALGONQUIN & ROSELLE PALATINE 60067 5  IL

14-016-512P-00 (708) 333-3370VIRGIL TOLBERT RESTORATION MINISTRIES INC 253 E 159 STREET HARVEY 60426 5  IL

14-016-512X-10 (847) 724-2240LAURIE KONICEK ST CATHERINE LABOURE 3425 THORNWOOD AVE GLENVIEW 60025 3  IL

14-016-513P-00 (773) 585-3900LORIE CONN STULTZ THE LITTLE SCH FOR FINE ARTS INC 3945-49 W 63 ST CHICAGO 60629 5  IL

14-016-513Z-20 (708) 687-1510MILTON JONES OAK FOREST CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 5217 W 149TH ST OAK FOREST 60452 3 07/15/1997* IL

14-016-514P-00 (773) 539-7422LATINA TANEV TANEV DEVELOPMENT 3023 W MONTROSE AVE CHICAGO 60618 5  IL

14-016-514X-10 (773) 522-2212FRANCINE P MANKUS ST LUDMILLA SCHOOL 2414 S ALBANY AVE CHICAGO 60623 3 03/27/1991* IL

14-016-5150-51 (708) 756-3110DR E TIMOTHY LIGHTFIELD PRAIRIE STATE COLLEGE DIST 515 202 S HALSTED ST CHICAGO HTS 60411 5  IL

14-016-515P-00 (708) 862-8560MICHAEL MILLER CHILD LIFE CDC & KINDERGARTEN 2204 STATE ST BURNHAM 60633 5  IL

14-016-516P-00 (312) 944-4493REV DR MORRISON PEDIGO THE CHICAGO FELLOWSHIP OF FRIEND 515 W OAK ST CHICAGO 60610 5  IL

14-016-516X-10 (708) 331-5076SR ROSE MARIE OBARSKI MARY OF NAZARETH 15727 S EMERALD AVE HARVEY 60426 3  IL

14-016-517P-00 (312) 226-7378DELORES TURNER BETHEL DAY CARE CTR 1434 S LAFLIN CHICAGO 60608 5  IL

14-016-518P-00 (773) 784-1291HERMAN JACKSON JACKSONS LEARNING CTR INC 1531 W LAWRENCE AVE CHICAGO 60640 5  IL

14-016-518X-10 (708) 335-2288JEAN LIO ST ANNE SCHOOL 16801 DIXIE HWY HAZEL CREST 60429 3  IL

14-016-519P-00 (773) 761-3046RACHEL KIVARKIS ASSYRIAN NATIONAL COUNCIL OF IL 2450 W PETERSON AVE CHICAGO 60659 5  IL

14-016-519X-10 (708) 598-8200DR ROBERT SMITH ST PATRICIA SCHOOL 9000 S 86TH AVE HICKORY HILLS 60457 3  IL

14-016-520P-00 (773) 622-8022GEETA BHATT THE GRAND CHILD CARE CENTER 5945 W GRAND AVE CHICAGO 60639 5  IL

14-016-520X-25 (708) 756-3566JUDY L HITT FOURSQUARE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL PO BOX 9 CHICAGO HEIGHTS 60411 3  IL

14-016-520Z-25 (708) 756-3566JUDY L HITT FOURSQUARE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL PO BOX 9 SO CHICAGO HEGHTS 60411 3 12/15/1999* IL

14-016-521P-00 (773) 238-0117RICHARD WATTS NICOS PLAYHOUSE 1845 W 95TH ST CHICAGO 60643 5  IL

14-016-521X-10 (312) 326-1839GERALDINE MARATEA SANTA LUCIA 3017 S WELLS ST CHICAGO 60616 3  IL

14-016-522P-00 (708) 754-2631CHARLOTTE D LUCKETT HGDC CHILD CARE CTR INC 99 E 15TH ST CHICAGO HEIGHTS 60411 5  IL

14-016-523P-00 (708) 547-6817ROSE E WILSON GOD LOVES LITTLE CHILDREN DCC 4731 W BUTTERFIELD MILLSIDE 60162 5  IL

14-016-523X-10 (847) 885-7702MARY E BILLMEYER ST HUBERT SCHOOL 255 FLAGSTAFF LN HOFFMAN ESTATES 60194 3  IL
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14-016-5240-51 (708) 974-4300ADMINISTRATOR MORAINE VALLEY COLLEGE 524 10900 S 88TH AVE PALOS HILLS 60465 5  IL

14-016-524P-00 (773) 874-9460PATRICIA MCNEELY PATTI CAKE CCC OF CHICAGO 939 W 87TH ST CHICAGO 60620 5  IL

14-016-524X-10 (708) 636-8668LENORE BARNES OUR LADY OF LORETTO 9003 S KOSTNER AVE HOMETOWN 60456 3  IL

14-016-525P-00 (708) 335-2120LINDA CLARK CHILD CARE MANAGEMENT DEV ASSOC 3000 W 170TH PLACE HAZEL CREST 60429 5  IL

14-016-525X-10 (708) 798-0467SR NANCY FISCHER ST JOSEPH SCHOOL PO BOX 1549 HOMEWOOD 60430 3  IL

14-016-526P-00 (773) 973-0771AZIEB GEBREHIIWET EYES ON THE FUTURE INC 1329 W LOYOLA AVE CHICAGO 60626 5  IL

14-016-526X-10 (847) 446-0005SR KATHLEEN  DONNELLY SACRED HEART SCHOOL 1095 GAGE ST WINNETKA 60093 3  IL

14-016-5270-51 (708) 656-2300ADMINISTRATOR MORTON COLLEGE DISTRICT 527 3801 S CENTRAL AVE CICERO 60650 5  IL

14-016-527P-00 (708) 532-1400PASTOR JERRY MCQUAY CHRISTIAN LIFE CTR DISCOVERY LRN 6363 W 183RD ST TINLEY PARK 60477 5  IL

14-016-527X-14 (773) 734-2662BROTHER DAVID  OMD ACADEMY OF ST MARTIN DEPORRES 2334 E 75TH ST CHICAGO 60649 3 02/15/1991* IL

14-016-528P-00 (708) 757-5407LAWRENCE BLACKFUL JR RAINBOWS OF FUND CHILD CARE CTR 1250 PORTLAND AVE CHICAGO HEIGHTS 60411 5  IL

14-016-528X-10 (708) 352-4820NANCY C SCAVUZZO ST CLETUS SCHOOL 700 W 55TH ST LA GRANGE 60525 3  IL

14-016-529P-00 (773) 468-0033ARDELIA J IRWIN MONTESSORI ACADEMY AND ASSOC INC 11025 S HALSTED CHICAGO 60628 5  IL

14-016-529X-10 (708) 352-2175BARBARA SNOPEK ST FRANCIS XAVIER 145 N WAIOLA AVE LA GRANGE 60525 3  IL

14-016-530P-00 (708) 795-0099RANJNA SETHI ANSHEEKH INC DBA HAPPY DAYS CDC 6304 W 26TH ST BERWYN 60402 5  IL

14-016-530X-10 (708) 352-2202MICHELE BANCROFT ST LOUISE DE MARILLAC SCHOOL 1125 HARRISON AVE LA GRANGE PARK 60526 3  IL

14-016-531P-00 (708) 339-5437PHYLLIS R WARD THE CHILDRENS HOUSE INC 16601 S KEDZIE MARKHAM 60426 5  IL

14-016-531X-10 (773) 723-7180TRUDY L HUNTER LITTLE FLOWER SCHOOL 1821 W 80TH ST CHICAGO 60620 3 08/24/1994* IL

14-016-532P-00 (773) 873-0777LAVONNE JOHNSON COMMONWEALTH COMM CHURCH HS 140 W 81ST ST CHICAGO 60620 5  IL

14-016-532X-10 (773) 483-2335MERVIN O JOHNSON ST LEO THE GREAT SCHOOL 7746 S EMERALD AVE CHICAGO 60620 3  IL

14-016-533P-00 (773) 233-7292BESSIE GRAYSON KIDDIE KOTTAGE II 1946-48 W 87TH ST CHICAGO 60620 5  IL

14-016-533X-16 (708) 798-4600LAWRENCE P LEWIS FLOSSMOOR MONTESSORI SCHOOL 740 WESTERN AVE FLOSSMOOR 60422 3  IL

14-016-534P-00 (773) 385-5365DOROTHY WILLIAMS NEW BEGINNING DCC 5445 W NORTH AVE CHICAGO 60639 5  IL

14-016-534X-10 (312) 421-6200PHYLLIS WINTER CHILDREN OF PEACE SCHOOL 1029 S MAY ST CHICAGO 60607 3  IL

14-016-5350-51 (847) 635-1764DR MARGARET LEE OAKTON COLLEGE DISTRICT 535 1600 E GOLF RD DES PLAINES 60016 5  IL

14-016-535P-00 (773) 375-2229RUBY EASTERLINE THE BABY SCHOOL 1705 E 87TH ST CHICAGO 60617 5  IL

14-016-535X-10 (773) 768-3728SR THOMASINE NOVAKOVICHSACRED HEART SCHOOL 2906 E 96TH ST CHICAGO 60617 3  IL

14-016-536P-00 (773) 626-1253REV JOHNNY HENDERSON HOME OF LIFE COMM DEV CORP 4647 W WASHINGTON CHICAGO 60644 5  IL

14-016-536X-10 (773) 523-5112VICTORIA ANNE CROSBY SACRED HEART SCHOOL 4619 S WOLCOTT AVE CHICAGO 60609 3 07/01/1990* IL

14-016-537P-00 (773) 778-8802JO ANN WILLIAMS NIA LTD DBA THE LEARNING TREE 8128 S KEDZIE CHICAGO 60652 5  IL

14-016-537X-10 (773) 434-5036DARLENE DIBENEDETTO ST SIMON THE APOSTLE SCHOOL 5135 S CALIFORNIA AV CHICAGO 60632 3  IL

14-016-538P-00 (708) 862-5430PASTOR ARCHIE GRAHAM GODS WORD CHRISTIAN CENTER 675 WENTWORTH CALUMET CITY 60419 5  IL

14-016-538X-10 (773) 523-2540SR M GERMAINE SULAK ST STEPHEN SCHOOL 1846 W 22ND PL CHICAGO 60608 3 07/09/1996* IL

14-016-539P-00 (708) 484-8188CYNTHIA TAYLOR HAPPY KIDS WEST INC 6928 W 16TH ST BERWYN 60402 5  IL

14-016-539X-10 (773) 278-4560SR SUSAN CURTIN SSND ST STANISLAUS KOSTKA SCHOOL 1255 N NOBLE ST CHICAGO 60622 3  IL

14-016-540P-00 (312) 913-1518FAYE WASHINGTON NAHAMANI FAMILY SERVICE CENTER PO BOX A3974 CHICAGO 60690 5  IL

14-016-540X-10 (773) 772-5222PATRICIA MCGRANE ST SYLVESTER SCHOOL 3027 W PALMER SQUARE CHICAGO 60647 3  IL
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14-016-541P-00 (773) 471-5437MONTRECAI ISAAC ACADEMY OF LEARNING INC 2914 W 87TH ST CHICAGO 60652 5  IL

14-016-541X-10 (773) 585-6888SR MARGARET MARY ST SYMPHOROSA SCHOOL 6125 S AUSTIN AVE CHICAGO 60638 3  IL

14-016-5420-51  ADMINISTRATOR P A C E INSTITUTE 2600 S CALIFORNIA CHICAGO 60608 5  IL

14-016-542P-00 (773) 777-7112WILLIAM SOUTHWICK YOUTH OUTREACH SERVICES INC 6417 W IRVING PARK CHICAGO 60634 5  IL

14-016-542X-10 (773) 763-7080HELEN STEPHENS ST TARCISSUS SCHOOL 6040 W ARDMORE AVE CHICAGO 60646 3  IL

14-016-543P-00 (847) 699-9902DINA KARDELL ASPIS INC DBA KIDDIE GARDEN DCC 9130 W GOLF RD NILES 60714 5  IL

14-016-543X-10 (773) 327-2504CONNIE KOHLER ST TERESA OF AVILA 1940 N KENMORE AVE CHICAGO 60614 3 07/09/1996* IL

14-016-544P-00 (312) 786-0614RANJNA WETHI ANSHEEKH INC DBA HAPPY DAYS CCC 1349 S FEDERAL ST CHICAGO 60605 5  IL

14-016-544X-10 (773) 763-3380SHARON HENRIKSEN ST THECLA 6323 N NEWCASTLE AVE CHICAGO 60631 3  IL

14-016-5450-51 (847) 870-4100DR LARRY CHASE NORTHWEST EDUCATIONAL COOP 500 S DWYER AVE ARLINGTON HEIGHTS 60005 5  IL

14-016-545P-00 (708) 868-9570YVONNE REED POOH & ME DEVLPMNTL LRNG CTR INC 1455-1459 SIBLEY BLV CALUMET CITY 60409 5  IL

14-016-545X-06 (708) 758-6222ADMINISTRATOR ST MARK LUTHERAN SCHOOL 22012 TORRENCE AVE SAUK VILLAGE 60411 3  IL

14-016-5460-51 (847) 758-2380ADMINISTRATOR NW SUBURBAN ED CAREER PARTNERSHIP 721 W ALGONGUIN RD C ARLINGTON HEIGHTS 60005 5  IL

14-016-546P-00 (708) 458-6920FLORENCE FORSHEY THE PILLARS COMMUNITY SERVICES PO BOX 10 SUMMIT 60501 5  IL

14-016-546X-10 (312) 326-2837WILSON A REYES ST THERESE SCHOOL 247 W 23RD ST CHICAGO 60616 3  IL

14-016-547P-00 (773) 745-3742ALZELDA HOLLIE E R I C 6120 W NORTH AVE 205 CHICAGO 60639 5  IL

14-016-547X-10 (773) 667-1142DORIS KING ST THOMAS THE APOSTLE ELEMENTARY 5467 S WOODLAWN AVE CHICAGO 60615 3  IL

14-016-548P-00 (773) 994-1300JACQUELYN CURINGTON JPE DAY CARE CENTER INC 8625 S COTTAGE GROVE CHICAGO 60619 5  IL

14-016-548X-10 (773) 631-2256DEBORAH MCCLOSKEY ST JULIANA SCHOOL 7400 W TOUHY AVE CHICAGO 60631 3  IL

14-016-549P-00 (708) 445-0909CHARICE PHILLIPS LITTLE BEGINNINGS DAY CARE CTR 855 W MADISON OAK PARK 60302 5  IL

14-016-549X-10 (773) 523-7763LOURDES G MON OUR LADY OF FATIMA 2744 W PERSHING RD CHICAGO 60632 3 07/02/1999* IL

14-016-550P-00 (847) 475-1660ANGELO NIKOLOV TODDLER TOWN DAY CARE 1501 W HOWARD EVANSTON 60202 5  IL

14-016-550X-01 (708) 460-4414JAMES SEARS MARY SEARS KINDERGARTEN 16807 S 108TH AVE ORLAND PARK 60477 3 03/26/1991* IL

14-016-551P-00 (708) 331-1335S MARIE FORD-WEBB NEW BEGINNINGS CHRISTIAN CTR 15712 CHURCH DR SOUTH HOLLAND 60473 5  IL

14-016-551X-10 (708) 448-0408SR DIANE MASON ST ALEXANDER SCHOOL 12559 S 71ST CT PALOS HEIGHTS 60463 3  IL

14-016-552P-00 (773) 734-8081LOTTIE TAYLOR A WHIZZ KIDS PRESCHOOL INC 9932 S TORRENCE AVE CHICAGO 60617 5  IL

14-016-552X-10 (708) 385-6250VINCENT CASCONE INCARNATION SCHOOL 5705 W 127TH ST PALOS HEIGHTS 60463 3  IL

14-016-553P-00 (708) 841-5580IRENE FISHER LUPEES DAY CARE CENTER 14209 S HALSTED RIVERDALE 60827 5  IL

14-016-553X-10 (847) 437-3322CLAUDIA A MOLICK QUEEN OF THE ROSARY SCHOOL 690 ELK GROVE BLVD ELK GROVE 60007 3  IL

14-016-554P-00 (312) 641-2327KIMBERLY EVEN TEDDY BEAR SERVICES CORP 5160 S PULASKI CHICAGO 60632 5  IL

14-016-554X-10 (708) 453-8234JEANINE ROCCHI ST CELESTINE SCHOOL 3017 N 77TH AVE ELMWOOD PARK 60707 3  IL

14-016-555P-00 (312) 368-0380F WILLIAM STEELE JR UNITED CEREBRAL PALSY 160 N WACKER DR CHICAGO 60606 5  IL

14-016-555X-25 (708) 201-9088MARGARET L WHITE THE PROMISE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 13560 S INDIANA AVE RIVERDALE 60827 3  IL

14-016-556P-00 (312) 527-2223DENISE BOGAN NEAR THE PIER DEVELOPMENT CTR 540 N LAKE SHORE DR CHICAGO 60611 5  IL

14-016-556X-10 (847) 864-2650COLLEEN M CANNON ST ATHANASIUS SCHOOL 2510 ASHLAND AVE EVANSTON 60201 3  IL

14-016-557P-00 (773) 622-7055DELORES POAGS ALPHABET ACADEMY 6224 W NORTH AVE CHICAGO 60639 5  IL

14-016-558P-00 (773) 994-4400JACQUELYN CURINGTON THE BABY ACADEMY 8607 S COTTAGE GROVE CHICAGO 60619 5  IL
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14-016-558X-10 (847) 475-5678ROSALIE MUSIALA POPE JOHN XXIII SCHOOL 1120 WASHINGTON ST EVANSTON 60202 3  IL

14-016-559P-00 (708) 922-1525JOHN MCCRANEY TOTAL CARE CTR FOR CHILD DEV INC 17505 S KEDZIE HAZEL CREST 60429 5  IL

14-016-559X-10 (708) 422-6429ARLENE A BAUMANN ST BERNADETTE SCHOOL 9311 S FRANCISCO AVE EVERGREEN PARK 60805 3  IL

14-016-5600-51 (708) 371-1880DR DONALD FOREMAN SAUK AREA CAREER CENTER 13800 S CRAWFORD AVE ROBBINS 60472 5  IL

14-016-560P-00 (773) 539-7422TANYA ALVARADO ALBANY PARK EARLY LEARNING CTR 3023-21 W MONTROSE CHICAGO 60618 5  IL

14-016-560X-10 (708) 422-8280SR LYNN WELSH MOST HOLY REDEEMER SCHOOL 9536 S MILLARD AVE EVERGREEN PARK 60805 3  IL

14-016-561P-00 (708) 681-4070PAMELA WELLS JOSEPHINES LOVING CHRISTIAN PRE 3621 MONROE BELLWOOD 60104 5  IL

14-016-561X-10 (773) 582-8083MARY FRANCINE LAGOCKI ST RICHARD SCHOOL 5025 S KENNETH AVE CHICAGO 60632 3  IL

14-016-562P-00 (312) 223-0800WILLIAM E GOSS HENRY BOOTH HOUSE 2450 S STATE STE105 CHICAGO 60616 5  IL

14-016-562X-10 (773) 434-1082JOHN J FLANAGAN ST RITA SCHOOL 6201 S FAIRFIELD AVE CHICAGO 60629 3 08/24/1994* IL

14-016-563P-00 (773) 342-4499SANDRA HOFFMAN NORTH AVENUE DAY NURSERY 2001 W PIERCE CHICAGO 60622 5  IL

14-016-563X-10 (773) 725-5133SR MARY L STOFFEL ST ROBERT BELLARMINE SCHOOL 6036 W EASTWOOD AVE CHICAGO 60630 3  IL

14-016-564P-00 (773) 962-5862S L ALLEN TRINITY UNITED CHURCH OF CHRIST 400 W 95TH ST CHICAGO 60628 5  IL

14-016-564X-10 (773) 847-4646SR BETTY SMIGLA ST ROMAN SCHOOL 2651 W 23RD ST CHICAGO 60608 3 07/24/1991* IL

14-016-565P-00 (773) 723-4445OLA B KIRKSEY DOROTHY SUTTON BRANCH HEAD START 8601 S STATE ST CHICAGO 60619 5  IL

14-016-565X-01 (773) 375-2724CATHERINE A HALL HARRIS-HALL PRIVATE SCHOOL 8029 S RIDGELAND CHICAGO 60617 3 03/05/2001* IL

14-016-565Z-01 (773) 375-2724CATHERINE A HALL HARRIS-HALL PRIVATE SCHOOL 8029 S RIDGELAND CHICAGO 60617 3 10/20/1998* IL

14-016-566P-00 (773) 651-2622REV GEORGE WADDLES ZION HILL COMMUNITY CTR 1460 W 78TH ST CHICAGO 60620 5  IL

14-016-566X-10 (708) 867-4588JULIE STOFFEL ST ROSALIE SCHOOL 6740 W MONTROSE AVE CHICAGO 60634 3 10/19/1990* IL

14-016-567P-00 (773) 684-1106PERCY E WARD SOUTH SHORE BIBLE BAPTIST DCC 7159 S CORNELL AVE CHICAGO 60649 5  IL

14-016-567X-10 (773) 483-5620HELEN A DUMAS ST SABINA ACADEMY 7801 S THROOP ST CHICAGO 60620 3  IL

14-016-568P-00 (773) 768-7640LUCILLE WEBB SOUTH SHORE COMM CHURCH DCC 7401 S YATES BLVD CHICAGO 60649 5  IL

14-016-568X-10 (773) 622-3342ROBERT CONDON ST STANISLAUS B & M SCHOOL 2318 N LOREL AVE CHICAGO 60639 3  IL

14-016-569P-00 (773) 638-1788MARIE C MORGAN H I C A CHILD DEVLOPMENT INC 3724 W LEXINGTON ST CHICAGO 60624 5  IL

14-016-569X-10 (773) 468-7911DANIEL D FITZGERALD ST MARK THE EVANGELIST 11816 S INDIANA AVE CHICAGO 60628 3 07/01/1990* IL

14-016-570P-00 (773) 538-2677B HERBERT MARTIN PROGRESSIVE COMMUNITY DCC 56 E 48TH ST CHICAGO 60615 5  IL

14-016-570Z-01 (708) 216-9738EMILYE H FIELDS FIELDS LAB SCHOOL 1001 S 8TH MAYWOOD 60153 3 02/09/1994* IL

14-016-571P-00 (773) 278-7471RON MANDERSCHIED NORTHWESTERN UNIV SETTLEMENT 1400 W AUGUSTA BLVD CHICAGO 60622 5  IL

14-016-571X-10 (773) 342-0170SR RITA MARIE RANGE OUR LADY OF GRACE SCHOOL 2446 N RIDGEWAY AVE CHICAGO 60647 3  IL

14-016-572P-00 (773) 651-5400CHARLOTTE OSEI-BONSU MISSIONARY APPEAL FOR CHARITIES 50 W 71ST ST CHICAGO 60621 5  IL

14-016-572X-10 (773) 768-0999ROBERT J MACNAMARA OUR LADY OF GUADALUPE 9050 S BURLEY AVE CHICAGO 60617 3  IL

14-016-573P-00 (312) 258-4322DENNIS CHUDOBA BOYS AND GIRLS CLUBS OF CHICAGO 820 N ORLEANS STE235 CHICAGO 60610 5  IL

14-016-573S-19 (847) 588-2990MICHAEL SCHACK JOSEPH ACADEMY 7530 NATCHEZ NILES 60714 3  IL

14-016-574P-00 (773) 549-1360JACQUELINE GROSS BROADWAY CHILDRENS CENTER 615 W WELLINGTON CHICAGO 60657 5  IL

14-016-574Z-03 (773) 881-3235JANIS K SMITH COVENANT CHRTN ACAD OF CHICAGO 9905 S WINSTON AVE CHICAGO 60643 3 03/09/2001* IL

14-016-575P-00 (312) 791-0418BERNARDA WONG CHINESE AMERICAN SERVICE LEAGUE 310 W 24TH PLACE CHICAGO 60616 5  IL

14-016-575X-10 (773) 561-9348NOEL M FERRARA OUR LADY OF LOURDES 4641 N ASHLAND AVE CHICAGO 60640 3  IL
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14-016-576P-00 (773) 522-4411PATRICIA A JOHNSON DAYCARE IN LAWNDALE INC 1448 S HOMAN AVE CHICAGO 60623 5  IL

14-016-576X-10 (773) 521-7723SR JOANNE WILLIAMS OUR LADY OF LOURDES 1449 S KEELER AVE CHICAGO 60623 3 07/08/1993* IL

14-016-577P-00 (773) 523-1629JANE M GARZA EL HOGAR DEL NINO 2325 S CALIFORNIA CHICAGO 60608 5  IL

14-016-577X-10 (708) 403-6525JUDY SCHUTTER CARDINAL J BERNARDIN CATHOLIC SCH 9250 W 167TH ST ORLAND HILLS 60477 3  IL

14-016-578P-00 (773) 483-0900GREGORY D FIELDS SOUTH CENTRAL COMMUNITY SVCS INC 8316 S ELLIS AVE CHICAGO 60619 5  IL

14-016-578X-10 (773) 525-8779MARGARET S JUNGERS MOUNT CARMEL ACADEMY 720 W BELMONT AVE CHICAGO 60657 3  IL

14-016-579P-00 (773) 878-8756DR CARLOS PLAZA ST AUGUSTINE COLLEGE 1333 W ARGYLE CHICAGO 60640 5  IL

14-016-579X-10 (773) 721-9511SR LOIS MATUSIAK OUR LADY OF PEACE 7847 S JEFFERY AVE CHICAGO 60649 3 07/02/1999* IL

14-016-580P-00 (773) 626-3974MARTHA HARDEN TRINITY RESOURCES UNLIMITED 1210 N WALLER CHICAGO 60651 5  IL

14-016-580S-19 (847) 559-0110DR PATRICIA SCHERER MENTAL HEALTH AND DEAFNESS RESRCE 3444 DUNDEE RD NORTHBROOK 60062 3  IL

14-016-581P-00 (312) 943-2120ANNABELLE SIMMONS WAYMAN DAY CARE CENTER 511 W ELM ST CHICAGO 60610 5  IL

14-016-581X-10 (312) 243-5041PAT LUKOSE OUR LADY OF POMPEII 1220 W LEXINGTON ST CHICAGO 60607 3 08/24/1994* IL

14-016-582P-00 (773) 854-2581GALE LINDO WESTSIDE HOLISTIC FAMILY SVS 4909 W DIVISION ST CHICAGO 60651 5  IL

14-016-582X-10 (773) 735-4810DEMETRIA CASTRO OUR LADY OF THE SNOWS SCHOOL 4810 S LEAMINGTON AV CHICAGO 60638 3  IL

14-016-583P-00 (312) 944-3403EVONE EVANS ST MATTHEW HEADSTART/DAYCARE 1000 N ORLEANS CHICAGO 60610 5  IL

14-016-583X-16 (708) 339-4274SUSAN CONSIDINE LAREN MONTESSORI 425 E 164TH STREET SOUTH HOLLAND 60473 3  IL

14-016-584P-00 (773) 324-4430BETTYE L TURNER SOUTH SHORE UNITED METHODIST CCC 7350 S JEFFERY BLVD CHICAGO 60649 5  IL

14-016-584X-10 (773) 638-5010DORIS BARNETT KING OUR LADY OF SORROWS 3141 W JACKSON BLVD CHICAGO 60612 3 12/15/1998* IL

14-016-585P-00 (312) 666-6726RAMIRO MARQUEZ ONWARD NEIGHBORHOOD HOUSE 600 N LEAVITT ST CHICAGO 60612 5  IL

14-016-585X-10 (773) 283-2229SR MARY SARAH OUR LADY OF VICTORY 4434 N LARAMIE AVE CHICAGO 60630 3  IL

14-016-586P-00 (773) 363-0505REV GERALD S WISE FIRST PREBYTERIAN CHURCH 6400 S KIMBARK CHICAGO 60637 5  IL

14-016-586X-16 (312) 867-1399ADMINISTRATOR CHILDRENS VILLAGE OF MONTESSORI 417 W EUGENIE CHICAGO 60614 3 01/30/2001* IL

14-016-587P-00 (312) 226-0963BARBARA CASTELLAN GADS HILL 1919 W CULLERTON CHICAGO 60608 5  IL

14-016-587X-10 (773) 523-2820BEATRICE MADAJ ST PANCRATIUS SCHOOL 2940 W 40TH PL CHICAGO 60632 3 07/02/1999* IL

14-016-588P-00 (773) 728-1777CLARA PAYAN KAREN CRUZ CHILDRENS CTR 1507 W SUNNSIDE CHICAGO 60640 5  IL

14-016-588X-10 (773) 736-8806LOURDES G MON ST PASCAL SCHOOL 6143 W IRVING PARK CHICAGO 60634 3  IL

14-016-589P-00 (312) 829-7555BENJAMIN J KENDRICK MARCY-NEWBERRY ASSOCIATION INC 1073 W MAXWELL ST CHICAGO 60608 5  IL

14-016-589Z-26 (708) 799-6912NANCY BOHANNON HOMEWOOD CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 18620 KEDZIE AVE HOMEWOOD 60430 3  IL

14-016-590P-00 (773) 651-0711REV LUCIUS HALL FIRST CHURCH OF LOVE AND FAITH 2140 W 79TH ST CHICAGO 60620 5  IL

14-016-590X-16 (773) 487-0227CLOYD NORWOOD EZZARD CHARLES SCHOOL 7946 S ASHLAND AVE CHICAGO 60620 3  IL

14-016-591P-00 (312) 655-7000REV MICHEAL M BOLAND CATHOLIC CHARITIES OF ARCHDIOCES 126 N DESPLAINES ST CHICAGO 60661 5  IL

14-016-591X-10 (773) 847-6078SR M DOLORINE ST PAUL - OUR LADY OF VILNA 2114 W 22ND PL CHICAGO 60608 3  IL

14-016-592P-00 (773) 287-6964MELODY GOODALL HEALING TEMPLE HEADSTART 4941 W CHICAGO AVE CHICAGO 60651 5  IL

14-016-592X-10 (773) 637-4331LAWRENCE J MANETTI ST PETER CANISIUS 5035 W NORTH AVE CHICAGO 60639 3 03/27/1991* IL

14-016-593P-00 (773) 667-1400LOUIS TONEY WOODLAWN AFRICAN METHODIST 6456 S EVANS AVE CHICAGO 60637 5  IL

14-016-593X-01 (708) 460-4414JOHN F SEARS MARY SEARS CHILDRENS ACADEMY 16807 S 108TH AVE ORLAND PARK 60467 3  IL

14-016-594P-00 (773) 285-8721ELDER CHARLES FORD ST PAUL CHURCH OF GOD IN CHRIST 4526 S WABASH AVE CHICAGO 60653 5  IL
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14-016-594X-01 (847) 202-8035DEBORAH CHEN CREATIVE CHILDRENS ACADEMY 500 N BENTON PALATINE 60067 3  IL

14-016-595P-00 (773) 471-5222REV SHEILA SIMS CHURCH OF GOD COMM DAY CARE CTR 1738 W 67TH ST CHICAGO 60636 5  IL

14-016-595X-10 (773) 523-4579SR MARY ODELLE ST PETER AND PAUL SCHOOL 3737 S PAULINA ST CHICAGO 60609 3 03/27/1991* IL

14-016-596P-00 (773) 581-5541GREGORY D CHENTNIK LITTLE LEARNERS DAY CARE 5923 W 63RD ST CHICAGO 60632 5  IL

14-016-596X-10 (773) 288-1138MARY LOU PIAZZA ST PHILIP NERI SCHOOL 2110 E 72ND ST CHICAGO 60649 3  IL

14-016-597P-00 (773) 285-5819NORVELLA JOHNSON GRANT MEMORIAL AME CHURCH 4017 S DREXEL BLVD CHICAGO 60653 5  IL

14-016-597X-10 (773) 235-0120NEOMA MASTRUZZO ST PHILOMENA SCHOOL 4131 W CORTLAND ST CHICAGO 60639 3  IL

14-016-598P-00 (773) 493-7092REV SILAS JAMES BRAY TEMPLE CME CHURCH 1049 E 73RD ST CHICAGO 60619 5  IL

14-016-598X-10 (312) 226-1589NANCY CULLINAN NASKO ST PIUS V SCHOOL 1919 S ASHLAND AVE CHICAGO 60608 3  IL

14-016-599P-00 (773) 476-0700HEIDI SKOKAL TEDDY BEAR NURSERY SCHOOLS INC 2649 W 51ST ST CHICAGO 60632 5  IL

14-016-599X-10 (773) 762-1809SR MACARIUS KUEHN OUR LADY OF WESTSIDE CATHOLIC 3151 W DOUGLAS BLVD CHICAGO 60623 3  IL

14-016-600P-00 (773) 373-8200JOYCE M MOSELY FIRST CHURCH OF DELIVERANCE 4301 S WABASH CHICAGO 60653 5  IL

14-016-600S-19 (773) 581-7428CYNTHIA LYNCH GENESIS DAY SCHOOL CENTRAL 7831 S LAWNDALE CHICAGO 60652 3 12/10/1999* IL

14-016-601P-00 (773) 767-8522GREGORY CHENTNIK KIDZ COLONY DAY CARE 6287 S ARCHER CHICAGO 60638 5  IL

14-016-601X-10 (773) 685-3581SR JOYCE ROEHL ST PRISCILLA SCHOOL 7001 W ADDISON ST CHICAGO 60634 3  IL

14-016-602P-00 (773) 583-8281IN CHUL CHOI KOREAN AMERICAN COMM SERVICES 4300 N CALIFORNIA AV CHICAGO 60618 5  IL

14-016-602X-10 (312) 421-5135KAREN BEEMAN ST PROCOPIUS ELEM SCHOOL 1625 S ALLPORT ST CHICAGO 60608 3  IL

14-016-603P-00 (708) 562-9233ARVID ORSON ABC CHILDRENS CENTER INC 318 E NORTH AVENUE NORTHLAKE 60164 5  IL

14-016-603X-10 (312) 243-3987PATRICIA GARRITY PROVIDENCE OF GOD SCHOOL 1814 S UNION AVE CHICAGO 60616 3 07/13/1992* IL

14-016-604P-00 (708) 450-9962BURCHELL LOVE THE LOVE LEARNING CTR DAY CARE 362 E 61ST ST CHICAGO 60637 5  IL

14-016-604X-10 (773) 736-0567STEPHANIE DI PRIMA QUEEN OF ALL SAINTS SCHOOL 6230 N LEMONT AVE CHICAGO 60646 3  IL

14-016-605P-00 (312) 879-1001MILDRED BURNSIDE IMPROVED CHILD CARE MGMNT SERV 654 W RANDOLPH 400 CHICAGO 60661 5  IL

14-016-605X-10 (773) 769-4211JULIA BYRNS KELLY QUEEN OF ANGELS SCHOOL 4520 N WESTERN AVE CHICAGO 60625 3  IL

14-016-606P-00 (773) 745-8054ANNDRELLA LEE LEES CUDDLES N CARE INC 6106 W NORTH AVE CHICAGO 60639 5  IL

14-016-606X-10 (708) 422-1540MICHAEL KRSEK QUEEN OF MARTYRS 3550 W 103RD ST CHICAGO 60655 3  IL

14-016-607P-00 (708) 755-1351DAVID A GONZALEZ CHICAGO HEIGHTS PARK DISTRICT 1400 CHICAGO RD CHICAGO HEIGHTS 60411 5  IL

14-016-607X-10 (773) 582-4266FLORENCE WOLFSMITH QUEEN OF THE UNIVERSE 7130 S HAMLIN AVE CHICAGO 60629 3  IL

14-016-608P-00 (708) 889-1477ANNETTE DILLARD LOVE N LEARN DAY CARE CASTLE INC 2194 GLENWOOD DYER LYNWOOD 60411 5  IL

14-016-608X-10 (773) 776-3316PATRICIA A MURPHY ACADEMY OF ST BENEDICT 6020 S LAFLIN ST CHICAGO 60636 3  IL

14-016-609P-00 (708) 225-1497FAYE KELLY SOLID STEPS FOUNDATION INC 3512 W 159TH ST MARKHAM 60426 5  IL

14-016-609X-10 (773) 586-4414VALERIO J BELLUCCI ST RENE GOUPIL 6340 S NEW ENGLAND CHICAGO 60638 3  IL

14-016-610P-00 (708) 756-0521MICHELLE CARROLL M & M CHILDCARE CENTER INC 1642 S HALSTED CHICAGO HEIGHTS 60411 5  IL

14-016-610X-10 (773) 261-6061TIFFANY D BRUCATO ST MARTIN DE PORRES SCHOOL 5072 W JACKSON BLVD CHICAGO 60644 3  IL

14-016-611P-00 (708) 331-7088KIMBERLY MCCOY WEE CARE CHRISTIAN LEARNING CTR 335 E 147TH ST HARVEY 60426 5  IL

14-016-611S-19 (847) 588-0463CAROLE HERBSTER NEW HOPE ACADEMY 6201 W HOWARD ST NILES 60714 3  IL

14-016-612P-00 (708) 748-6360ROSETTA CATLETT KIDDY EXPRESSIONS 3603 W 213 PLACE MATTESON 60443 5  IL

14-016-612X-26 (708) 445-3030MARLENE PRITCHARD OAK PARK CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 931 LAKE ST OAK PARK 60301 3  IL
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14-016-613P-00 (708) 848-6930STEPHANIE MACK TODDLERS BAY DAY CARE CTR 6441 W NORTH AVE 214 OAK PARK 60302 5  IL

14-016-613X-10 (773) 486-0119MARY J KEENLEY ST MARY OF THE ANGELS 1810 N HERMITAGE AVE CHICAGO 60622 3  IL

14-016-614P-00 (773) 918-1944ELIZABETH CAMPBELL YOUNG SCHOLARS DEVLOPMNTL INST 3038 W 59TH ST CHICAGO 60629 5  IL

14-016-614X-10 (773) 281-0018SR JANE SCHOLLMEYER ST MARY OF THE LAKE SCHOOL 1026 W BUENA AVE CHICAGO 60613 3  IL

14-016-615P-00 (708) 338-9543BEVERLY JACKSON FRESH START LEARNING DAYCARE 1200 S 5TH ST MAYWOOD 60153 5  IL

14-016-615X-10 (773) 721-1853ANN C OBRIEN JESUS OUR BROTHER SCHOOL 8401 S SAGINAW AVE CHICAGO 60617 3 08/24/1994* IL

14-016-616P-00 (847) 864-3889MARTHA G ARNTSON SCHOOL FOR LITTLE CHILDREN 1427 CHICAGO AVE EVANSTON 60201 5  IL

14-016-616X-14 (708) 283-8226RONDA PAYNE EARLY LEARNING CHRISTIAN ACAD 27 NORTH ST UNIT C PARK FOREST 60466 3 02/08/1999* IL

14-016-617P-00 (708) 210-1135PATRICIA OLADIJI PATRICIA A OLADIJI DAYCARE 3333 W 159TH ST MARKHAM 60426 5  IL

14-016-617X-10 (773) 927-1041FRANCESCA M MCDONALD BRIDGEPORT CATHOLIC-MIDDLE SCH 1040 W 32ND PL CHICAGO 60608 3  IL

14-016-618P-00 (847) 263-6319R BRYAN BRAWNER COUNCIL ON FINANCE  AND ADMIN UMC 1200 DAVIS ST EVANSTON 60201 5  IL

14-016-618X-10 (773) 767-6160EVELYN CALIFFE ST MARY STAR OF THE SEA 6424 S KENNETH AVE CHICAGO 60629 3  IL

14-016-619P-00 (708) 841-2273CARREY G BELL UNDER CARREYS CARE CORPORATION 419 W 144TH ST RIVERDALE 60827 5  IL

14-016-619X-10 (773) 763-7577SR RICHELLE SCHMITZ ST MARY OF THE WOODS SCHOOL 7033 N MOSELLE AVE CHICAGO 60646 3  IL

14-016-620P-00 (708) 422-2777CHRISTINE BONCZYK PENNY LANE SCHOOL LTD 8901 S 52ND AVE OAKLAWN 60453 5  IL

14-016-620X-10 (773) 227-1140PAULA CALVERT MATERNITY B V M SCHOOL 1537 N LAWNDALE AVE CHICAGO 60651 3  IL

14-016-621P-00 (773) 978-6441HENRY MARTINEZ MEXICAN COMMUNITY COMMITTEE 2939 E 91ST ST CHICAGO 60617 5  IL

14-016-621S-19 (847) 559-0110DOROTHY EULASS CENTERVIEW THERAPEUTIC 3444 DUNDEE RD NORTHBROOK 60062 3  IL

14-016-622P-00 (773) 622-1119GAIL SPILLER LOTS OF TOTS DAY CARE CTR CORP 6138 W NORTH AVE CHICAGO 60639 5  IL

14-016-622X-10 (773) 784-0999SR MARCIAN SWANSON ST MATTHIAS SCHOOL 4910 N CLAREMONT AVE CHICAGO 60625 3  IL

14-016-623P-00 (773) 721-5103WILL HORTON HIGHER LEARNING DAYCARE & EDUC 2526 E 73RD ST CHICAGO 60649 5  IL

14-016-623Z-01 (773) 467-9586J BEREZUK/V CARSON RENAISSANCE PREPARATORY SCHOOL 6740 N OLIPHANT AVE CHICAGO 60631 3  IL

14-016-624P-00 (708) 596-6988MINNIE TAYLOR HEAVENS LITTLE HANDS 15446 LEXINGTON AVE HARVEY 60426 5  IL

14-016-624X-10 (773) 735-0772KATHRYN TOMLIN ST NICHOLAS OF TOLENTINE SCHOOL 3741 W 62ND ST CHICAGO 60629 3  IL

14-016-625P-00 (773) 338-6311KIM DELONG FAMILY MATTERS INC 7731 N MARSHFIELD CHICAGO 60626 5  IL

14-016-625X-01 (312) 427-2248ELMIRA MAYES LOOP LAB SCHOOL 11 EAST ADAMS ST CHICAGO 60603 3  IL

14-016-626P-00 (708) 338-9871ROBERT J BEAL LITTLE SHEPHERD DAYCARE 24 N HILLSIDE AVE HILLSIDE 60154 5  IL

14-016-626X-10 (773) 384-7243SR IRENEA HANKEWYCH ST NICHOLAS CATHEDRAL 2200 W RICE ST CHICAGO 60622 3  IL

14-016-627P-00 (312) 225-2223PHYLLIS WARD THE CHILDRENS HOUSE INC 501 E 32ND ST CHICAGO 60616 5  IL

14-016-627X-10 (773) 376-6223FRANCESCA M MCDONALD BRIDGEPORT CATHOLIC - S CAMPUS 3700 S LOWE AVE CHICAGO 60609 3  IL

14-016-628P-00 (708) 339-2229PHYLLIS  WARD THE CHILDRENS HOUSE MARKHAM II 16601 S KEDZIE #105 MARKHAM 60426 5  IL

14-016-628X-10 (773) 476-0571DONNA L CHRISTIAN NATIVITY BVM SCHOOL 6820 S WASHTENAW AVE CHICAGO 60629 3  IL

14-016-629P-00 (708) 481-1600DEMETRIA HARRIS HARRIS AND HARRIS DAYCARE CTR INC 94-96 ORCHARD DRIVE PARK FOREST 60478 5  IL

14-016-629Z-20 (708) 425-3435ROBERT J BURCKART SOUTHSIDE BAPTIST SCHOOL 5345 99TH ST OAK LAWN 60453 3  IL

14-016-630P-00 (773) 768-8380STEPHANIE RODDY SMALL WONDERS CHILD DVLPMNT CTR 2224-26 E 75TH ST CHICAGO 60649 5  IL

14-016-630X-10 (773) 631-7880KATHY J RZANY ST MONICA SCHOOL 5115 N MONT CLARE AV CHICAGO 60656 3  IL

14-016-631P-00 (847) 824-5124RICHARD R RISK ADVOCATE HEALTH AND HOSPITLS CORP 9375 CHURCH DES PLAINES 60016 5  IL
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14-016-631X-10 (773) 376-2094DANIEL D FITZGERALD ST MICHAEL SCHOOL 4821 S DAMEN AVE CHICAGO 60609 3 06/22/1993* IL

14-016-632P-00 (773) 626-0048MARVEL SPAIN TINY TOWN FOR TOTS INC 5645 W DIVISION CHICAGO 60651 5  IL

14-016-632X-10 (773) 221-0212SISTER JUDINE HILBING ST MICHAEL SCHOOL 8231 S SHORE DR CHICAGO 60617 3  IL

14-016-633P-00 (708) 798-4492DOROTHY MCMILLIAN MOTHER GOOSE CHILD CARE 17505 KEDZIE AVE HAZELCREST 60429 5  IL

14-016-633X-10 (773) 847-9070SR MARION RODNEY ST MICHAEL SCHOOL 2315 W 24TH PL CHICAGO 60608 3  IL

14-016-634P-00 (773) 846-7396CHARLES SAWYER ITSY BITSY PEOPLE PALACE INC II 7419 S COTTAGE GROVE CHICAGO 60619 5  IL

14-016-634Y-01 (773) 826-0020NASHID A BAA ITH ATTENTION CENTER ALTERNATIVE SCH 3200 W CARROLL CHICAGO 60624 3 07/01/1990* IL

14-016-635P-00 (708) 849-3603DEBORAH J PIERCE CHILDRENS DEPOT PLAYSTATION 14401 CHICAGO RD DOLTON 60419 5  IL

14-016-635X-01 (773) 339-3987APRIL WEAVER TECHIYA INSTITUTE 15416 LINCOLN AVE HARVEY 60426 3  IL

14-016-636P-00 (312) 225-8828MATILDA WALKER LOOP LEARNING CENTER INC 2001 S MICHIGAN AVE CHICAGO 60616 5  IL

14-016-636X-10 (773) 847-1244KATHLEEN CASEY MCKINLEY PARK CATHOLIC 3625 S HOYNE AVE CHICAGO 60609 3  IL

14-016-637P-00 (773) 476-0700RICHARD GALLICCHIO TEDDY BEAR DOWNTOWN DAY CARE 2649 W 51ST ST CHICAGO 60632 5  IL

14-016-637X-10 (773) 227-8262CAROL FENDT OUR LADY OF THE ANGELS SCHOOL 3814 W IOWA ST CHICAGO 60651 3 07/02/1999* IL

14-016-638P-00 (708) 868-0533BOLANTLE MARTINS KIDDIES KOLLEGE DAYCARE INC 425 S TORRENCE AVE CALUMET CITY 60409 5  IL

14-016-638X-10 (773) 568-4099MARY A CHEVERSIA OUR LADY OF THE GARDENS 13300 S LANGLEY AVE CHICAGO 60627 3  IL

14-016-639P-00 (773) 468-2693DEBRA FOSTER PRIMARY DAY CARE CENTER INC 11439 S MICHIGAN AVE CHICAGO 60628 5  IL

14-016-639X-10 (773) 375-7350CHARLES E CARROLL OUR LADY GATE OF HEAVEN 2330 E 99TH ST CHICAGO 60617 3  IL

14-016-640P-00 (708) 544-1903KAREN MOORE BELLWOOD AVENUE DAY CARE CTR INC 1002-04 BELLWOOD AVE BELLWOOD 60104 5  IL

14-016-640X-10 (773) 376-2622KATHLEEN M CASEY MCKINLEY PARK CATHOLIC 3540 S HERMITAGE AVE CHICAGO 60609 3  IL

14-016-641P-00 (312) 255-8877JENNIFER HASSLER HUMAN SERVICE TECHNOLOGIES 1334 N HALSTED CHICAGO 60622 5  IL

14-016-641X-10 (708) 756-2333ED GLOGOWSKI ST AGNES SCHOOL 1501 CHICAGO RD CHICAGO HEIGHTS 60411 3  IL

14-016-642P-00 (773) 785-8163HOWARD ROBINSON ACADEMY OF EARLY EDUCATION DCC 126 E 113TH ST CHICAGO 60628 5  IL

14-016-642X-10 (708) 754-8999ANTHONY G SIMONE ST KIERAN SCHOOL 700 195TH ST CHICAGO HEIGHTS 60411 3  IL

14-016-643P-00 (708) 849-1779AMANDA M PEDEN DISCOVERY CHILD CARE INC 1515 E 154TH ST DOLTON 60419 5  IL

14-016-643X-10 (708) 757-5641BARBARA CIANCHETTI MT CARMEL SCHOOL 334 E 21ST ST CHICAGO HEIGHTS 60411 3 09/12/1990* IL

14-016-644P-00 (773) 375-4300JAMES R DORSEY DBA DORSEYS DEVELOPMENTAL INST 2050 E 93RD ST CHICAGO 60617 5  IL

14-016-644X-10 (773) 476-2258RUTH A DOUGLAS ACADEMY ST BENEDICT THE AFRICIAN 7033 S HONORE ST CHICAGO 60636 3  IL

14-016-645P-00 (708) 335-2273TONYA T FIELDING EXCEPTIONAL DEVELOPMENTAL INST 15459 S PARK AVE SOUTH HOLLAND 60473 5  IL

14-016-645Z-01 (708) 331-7801WILLIAM COLBERT RISING STAR YOUTH HOME INC 151-44 S WESTERN HARVEY 60426 3 01/29/2001* IL

14-016-646P-00 (708) 456-5628MELSHENES GARLAND KIDDIE KARE ACADEMY 7730 W NORTH AVENUE ELMWOOD PARK 60707 5  IL

14-016-646X-10 (773) 224-4435LORETTA JENE ST KILIAN SCHOOL 8748 S ABERDEEN ST CHICAGO 60620 3 07/02/1993* IL

14-016-647P-00 (773) 821-5437AUDREY BROWN DBA KIDDIE KORNER CHILD CARE CTR 645 W 127TH ST CHICAGO 60628 5  IL

14-016-647X-10 (773) 545-5600GLORIA REGOCKI ST LADISLAUS 3330 N LOCKWOOD AVE CHICAGO 60641 3  IL

14-016-648P-00 (708) 563-2930MARGARET BURTON SISTERS ENTERPRISES INC 8531 S 88TH AVE JUSTICE 60458 5  IL

14-016-648X-10 (773) 324-2500ALTE MCFARLAND ST LAURENCE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1349 E 72ND ST CHICAGO 60619 3 08/24/1994* IL

14-016-649P-00 (773) 239-2322ELWORTH TAYLOR TAYLOR DAY SCHOOL INC 1414 W 87TH ST CHICAGO 60620 5  IL

14-016-649X-10 (708) 891-8930REGINA LEWIS ST VICTOR SCHOOL 548 PRICE AVE CALUMET CITY 60409 3  IL
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14-016-650P-00 (773) 995-5434ROBERT L GORMAN THE LEARNING PLACE 1500 W 119TH ST CHICAGO 60643 5  IL

14-016-650X-10 (708) 389-6834ROBERT J CULEN SEVEN HOLY FOUNDERS SCHOOL 12440 S ADA ST CHICAGO 60643 3 07/01/1990* IL

14-016-651P-00 (708) 891-3869SUSAN MCBAY ABC DAYCARE AND LEARNING CTR INC 950 BURNHAM AVE CALUMET CITY 60404 5  IL

14-016-651S-05 (773) 973-2828RABBI HARVEY WELL ATT-P TACH SPECIAL EDUCATION PROG 2828 W PRATT AVE CHICAGO 60645 3  IL

14-016-652P-00 (773) 233-6100LONNIE WALKER RIVERS BETHUNE EDUCATIONAL CENTER INC 843 W 103RD ST CHICAGO 60643 5  IL

14-016-652X-01 (773) 488-3457BETTY J PHILLIPS NGUZO SABA ACADEMY 7713 S SEELEY CHICAGO 60620 3 11/05/1999* IL

14-016-652Z-01 (773) 488-3457BETTY J PHILLIPS NGUZO SABA ACADEMY 7713 S SEELEY CHICAGO 60620 3  IL

14-016-653P-00 (773) 479-2870WILLENE BRITT FRESH START DAYCARE CENTER INC 6924 W NORTH AVE CHICAGO 60707 5  IL

14-016-653Y-01 (773) 538-0059OYO NSEFIK BRONZEVILLE ALTERNATIVE ACADEMY 4622 S M L KING DR CHICAGO 60653 3  IL

14-016-654P-00 (773) 488-9350MARY CLARK GOOD HOPE FOUNDATION INC 7101 S UNION CHICAGO 60621 5  IL

14-016-654X-10 (708) 422-0121ANDREA MURPHY ST GERALD SCHOOL 9320 55TH CT OAK LAWN 60453 3  IL

14-016-655P-00 (708) 544-6302REQUITA BRANDY LITTLE ACHIEVERS CC AND DEV CTR 539 BELLWOOD AVE BELLWOOD 60104 5  IL

14-016-655X-10 (847) 824-2762LINDA CHORAZY OUR LADY OF DESTINY 795 CENTER ST DES PLAINES 60016 3  IL

14-016-656P-00 (312) 320-8741ISAAC JONES TERRYTOWN NURSERY SCHOOL INC 9909 S WINCHESTER AV CHICAGO 60643 5  IL

14-016-656X-05 (847) 673-5441RABBI SASSON NATAN THE SEPHARDIC HEBREW DAY SCHOOL 8610 NILES CENTER RD SKOKIE 60077 3  IL

14-016-657P-00 (773) 684-0277C WHITE VERNON YOUTH DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM 6400 S CHAMPLAIN AVE CHICAGO 60637 5  IL

14-016-657X-10 (847) 827-2900BERNADETTE FELICIONE OUR LADY OF DESTINY 1880 ASH ST DES PLAINES 60018 3 11/30/1994* IL

14-016-658P-00 (773) 685-9033PATTY BENTZ ABC GROUP DAYCARE LTD 3800 N AUSTIN CHICAGO 60634 5  IL

14-016-658X-10 (847) 437-4022CATHERINE A DETERMANN ST ZACHARY SCHOOL 567 W ALGONQUIN RD DES PLAINES 60016 3  IL

14-016-659P-00 (773) 264-3636TONY TYLER CREATIVE PLAYHOUSE 11123 S HALSTED CHICAGO 60628 5  IL

14-016-659X-01 (708) 331-9393MARILYN A SEATON FIRST STEP PRESCHOOL 15045 STATE SOUTH HOLLAND 60473 3  IL

14-016-660P-00 (773) 783-8181PATRICIA MEYERS EYAS COMMUNITY SERVICES 1015 W 79TH ST CHICAGO 60620 5  IL

14-016-660X-14 (773) 239-8822ZINA WIMBERLY HUGGIE BEAR CHRISITAN ACADEMY 1808 W 99TH ST CHICAGO 60643 3  IL

14-016-661P-00 (773) 643-9688GEORGE HILLMAN LANGLEY AVENUE/CHURCH OF GOD 710 E 62ND ST CHICAGO 60637 5  IL

14-016-661S-19 (847) 956-7912KATE DUNLAP METROPOLITAN PREPARATORY SCHOOLS 2525 E OAKTON STEB27 ARLINGTON HEIGHTS 60005 3  IL

14-016-662P-00 (708) 596-4890MALONY TOMPKINS TOMHARLOF COMMUNITY SERVICES 15720 DIXIE HWY MARKHAM 60426 5  IL

14-016-662X-14 (773) 238-2707DR HERMAN L STANDBERRY UNITED EDUCATIONAL CULTURAL ACAD 1236-42 W 103 RD ST CHICAGO 60643 3  IL

14-016-663P-00 (773) 878-2223TAMERA FAIR LAKEVIEW DEVELOPMENT CENTER 1531 W LAWRENCE AVE CHICAGO 60640 5  IL

14-016-663S-19 (773) 483-0900TRACY OLAWUMI-DAVIS SOUTH CENTRAL COMM SERVICES 253 E 113TH ST CHICAGO 60628 3  IL

14-016-664P-00 (773) 536-4329JOHN M CLEMENT LAKE PARC PLACE RES MAN CORP 3983 S LAKE PARK 101 CHICAGO 60653 5  IL

14-016-664Y-01 (773) 376-2641I D GREENE NKRUMAH-WASHINGTON CLC 5532B - S INDIANA ST CHICAGO 60637 3 09/25/2000* IL

14-016-665P-00 (773) 785-0646KEESHA CURINGTON BUSY BUMBLE BEE INFANT/TODDLER PO BOX 377957 CHICAGO 60637 5  IL

14-016-665S-05 (773) 761-8366DR HENRY ROTH JEWISH CHILDREN BUREAU SCHOOL 6014 N CALIFORNIA CHICAGO 60659 3  IL

14-016-666P-00 (773) 637-3321LATRICIA RENCHER LOVING TOUCH DAYCARE PROVIDERS 1927-29 N HARLEM AVE CHICAGO 60707 5  IL

14-016-666X-10 (847) 255-6746RICHARD MCCAFFERTY ST JAMES SCHOOL 821 N ARLINGTON HTS ARLINGTON HEIGHTS 60004 3  IL

14-016-667P-00 (773) 684-7340ROBERT GARRETT STAIR STEP VILLA NURSERY/KIND 6725 S JEFFERY BLVD CHICAGO 60649 5  IL

14-016-667X-10 (847) 255-0050ALAN MUSIAL OUR LADY OF THE WAYSIDE 432 S MITCHELL AVE ARLINGTON HEIGHTS 60005 3  IL
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14-016-668P-00 (312) 922-5237LINDA JONES BEN FRANKLIN SELF IMPROVEMENT 220 S STATE ST CHICAGO 60604 5  IL

14-016-668X-02 (773) 994-1295GWENDOLYN GARY TRUE BELIEVERS CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 7801 S WOLCOTT AVE CHICAGO 60620 3  IL

14-016-669X-06 (773) 581-0096SANDRA A LOVEN GOOD SHEPHERD LUTHERAN SCHOOL 4200 W 62ND ST CHICAGO 60629 3  IL

14-016-670S-19 (847) 256-7117JUDITH F GOLDSTEIN ARLYN DAY SCHOOL 3013 ILLINOIS RD WILMETTE 60091 3  IL

14-016-671S-19 (773) 604-8555DIANE GORMAN ST BERNADETTES SCH FOR SPEC EDUC 3550 W PETERSON AVE CHICAGO 60659 3  IL

14-016-672X-06 (773) 928-6311LARRY FRAZIER RESURRECTION LUTHERAN SCHOOL 9349 S WENTWORTH AVE CHICAGO 60620 3  IL

14-016-673X-14 (773) 238-2500PAMELA WALKER LITTLE LAMB SCHOLASTIC ACADEMY 2324 W 111TH CHICAGO 60643 3  IL

14-016-674X-16 (847) 256-2922JEFF KEISER RONALD KNOX MONTESSORI SCHOOL 2031 ELMWOOD AVE WILMETTE 60091 3  IL

14-016-675X-26 (847) 446-5252NANCY A GOODMAN CHRISTIAN HERITAGE ACADEMY 315 WAUKEGAN RD NORTHFIELD 60093 3  IL

14-016-676Z-02 (708) 863-1172JAMES VELAZQUEZ CICERO BAPTIST SCHOOL 1400 S 58TH CT CICERO 60650 3 01/21/1992* IL

14-016-677S-19 (773) 761-9565DR MARCY WOLFF CANEL NEUMANN EAST THERAPEUTIC DAY SCH 2447 W GRANVILLE CHICAGO 60659 3 07/27/2000* IL

14-016-678Z-14 (708) 652-4070PHILIP E BAILEY MCCARRELL CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 2230 S LARAMIE AVE CICERO 60804 3  IL

14-016-679X-14 (847) 724-0057REV ERIC CARSWELL IMMANUEL CHURCH SCHOOL 74 PARK DR GLENVIEW 60025 3  IL

14-016-680Y-14 (847) 724-1080REV ERIC CARSWELL MIDWESTERN ACADEMY 74 PARK DR GLENVIEW 60025 3 01/30/2001* IL

14-016-681X-16 (847) 328-6630MARY R STREZEWSKI MIDWEST MONTESSORI SCHOOL 2408 ORRINGTON AVE EVANSTON 60201 3  IL

14-016-682X-01 (312) 266-2020LAURA JORDAN LAKE SHORE PREPARATORY SCHOOL 300 W HILL ST CHICAGO 60610 3  IL

14-016-683X-17 (708) 974-3402KALIOPI FLASKOS KORAES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 11025-45 S ROBERTS PALOS HILLS 60465 3  IL

14-016-684X-01 (773) 736-6686MARCY NEWMAN RAINBOW SCHOOL 4620 N PULASKI RD CHICAGO 60630 3 04/09/1991* IL

14-016-685X-01 (773) 637-1022ANTHONY P MORELLI A-KARRASEL 5510 W FULLERTON AVE CHICAGO 60639 3  IL

14-016-686Z-11 (773) 873-3005GLENN TIMMONS CHICAGO S D A ACADEMY 7008 S MICHIGAN AVE CHICAGO 60637 3  IL

14-016-687X-06 (773) 737-2156SANDRA WACKENHUTH ASHBURN LUTHERAN SCHOOL 3345 W 83RD ST CHICAGO 60652 3  IL

14-016-688X-15 (847) 475-2921DEBBIE COOK MADISON ST SCHOOL (620 MADISON) 1228 FLORENCE EVANSTON 60202 3 11/18/1992* IL

14-016-689X-01 (773) 783-4882VIOLA YARBROUGH TOPSY TURBY NURSERY - KIND 725 E 75TH ST CHICAGO 60619 3  IL

14-016-690X-14 (708) 331-4041CATHERINE JEFFERSON ANTIOCH CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 1102 EAST 154TH ST SOUTH HOLLAND 60473 3 01/22/1999* IL

14-016-691X-05 (847) 498-2100ROBERT TECKTIEL SOLOMON SCHECHTER MIDDLE SCHOOL 3210 DUNDEE ROAD NORTHBROOK 60062 3  IL

14-016-692X-01 (773) 561-6707MARSHA ENGQUIST LAKE SHORE SCHOOLS 5611 N CLARK ST CHICAGO 60660 3  IL

14-016-693X-03 (312) 347-0001HARRIET J POTOKA DAYSTAR SCHOOL 800 S WELLS  STE 180 CHICAGO 60607 3  IL

14-016-694S-19 (312) 943-9890CAROLYN BRENNER TIKVAH INSTITUTE 1130 N DEARBORN#2804 CHICAGO 60610 3 01/13/1992* IL

14-016-694X-01 (312) 427-1056CAROLYN BRENNER TIKVAH INSTITUTE 1130 N DEARBORN#2804 CHICAGO 60610 3 04/08/1991* IL

14-016-695X-16 (773) 776-6667TERESITA GADRINAB VARNAS MONTESSORI CENTER 3038 W 59TH ST CHICAGO 60629 3 02/04/1998* IL

14-016-696S-19 (773) 651-1100STAN WATSON CARC/GEORGE HALAS VOC ED 8562 S VINCENNES AVE CHICAGO 60620 3 01/21/1997* IL

14-016-697S-19 (877) 477-5665DR PAMELA ADELMAN HYDE PARK DAY SCHOOL 1375 E 60TH ST CHICAGO 60637 3  IL

14-016-698S-19 (708) 209-4165DR DEBORAH CONN ARBOR ACADEMY 8311 W ROOSEVELT RD FOREST PARK 60130 3  IL

14-016-699X-01 (773) 651-9599FLORENCE EKOI NEW CONCEPT DEVELOPMENT CENTER 7825 S ELLIS CHICAGO 60619 3  IL

14-016-700X-16 (847) 364-1044JUDY KAROLAK PARK VIEW MONTESSORI 650 RIDGE AVE ELK GROVE VILLAGE 60007 3 07/01/1990* IL

14-016-7010-51 (773) 553-1000FISCAL AGENT CHICAGO SCHOOL DIST 299-EFE 010 125 SOUTH CLARK FL12 CHICAGO 60603 5  IL

14-016-701S-19 (847) 359-5600CINDY NUDD THE RANCH SCHOOL 1502 N NORTHWEST HWY PALATINE 60067 3  IL
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14-016-7020-51 (847) 492-3800FISCAL AGENT NORTH SUBURBAN EDUC REG-EFE 020 1131SOUTH DEE RD PARK RIDGE 60068 5  IL

14-016-702S-19 (773) 933-3805DR MAISHA BENNETTT LEARNING SUCCESS ACADEMY 2266 E 92ND PLACE CHICAGO 60617 3 01/25/2001* IL

14-016-7030-51 (708) 344-7000FISCAL AGENT DES PLAINES VALLEY - EFE 030 807 S FIRST AVE MAYWOOD 60153 5  IL

14-016-703X-01 (773) 264-5171KEITH KENNARD ALDRIDGE SEJOUR ED CTR 12803 S HALSTED ST CHICAGO 60628 3 03/26/1991* IL

14-016-7040-51 (708) 222-5909FISCAL AGENT MORTON REG DELIVERY SYST-EFE 040 2400 S HOME AVE BERWYN 60402 5  IL

14-016-704X-16 (630) 279-4101MARY K WHITE SETON ACADEMY MONTESSORI 350 N WESTMORE VILLA PARK 60181 3 07/01/1991* IL

14-016-7050-51 (708) 974-4300FISCAL AGENT MORAINE AREA CAREER SYST-EFE 050 10900 S 88TH AVE PALOS HILLS 60465 5  IL

14-016-705X-06 (773) 227-7572GINA BEHRENS HOLY FAMILY LUTHERAN SCHOOL 4256 W WALTON ST CHICAGO 60651 3  IL

14-016-7060-51 (708) 748-5800FISCAL AGENT CAREER NETWORK PREP - EFE 060 3600 W 203RD ST OLYMPIA FIELDS 60461 5  IL

14-016-706S-19 (708) 343-7500MICHELE F HIXON MACNEAL SCHOOL 10110 GLADSTONE ST WESTCHESTER 60154 3  IL

14-016-7070-51 (708) 596-1000FISCAL AGENT CAREER DEVELPMT SYSTEM - EFE 065 15001 BROADWAY HARVEY 60426 5  IL

14-016-707S-19 (312) 225-2140CYNTHIA LYNCH GENESIS SPECIAL CLINIC/EW LYNCH 3101 S MARTIN LUTHER CHICAGO 60602 3  IL

14-016-7080-51 (847) 359-3300FISCAL AGENT NORTHWEST SUBURBAN CO/OP-EFE 070 1750 S ROSELLE RD PALATINE 60067 5  IL

14-016-708Z-27 (773) 581-7415KENNETH BONNER CHRISTIAN FELLOWSHIP ACADEMY 4220 W 59TH ST CHICAGO 60629 3 11/15/1990* IL

14-016-709S-19 (773) 978-7613CARMENA STARKS CHILDRENS CONNECTION THERAPEUTIC 8840 S COMMERCIAL AV CHICAGO 60617 3  IL

14-016-7100-51 (773) 878-7090KOMPHA SETH CAMBODIA ASSN OF ILLINOIS 2831 W LAWRENCE AVE CHICAGO 60625 5  IL

14-016-710X-01 (773) 493-5414CONSTANCE YOUNG HAZEL YOUNG ACADEMY PO BOX 377586 CHICAGO 60637 3  IL

14-016-711Z-27 (708) 562-2351PASTOR MOORE PARKVIEW BAPTIST ACADEMY 70 GOLFVIEW DR NORTHLAKE 60164 3 04/09/1991* IL

14-016-712X-16 (773) 714-0646DEBORAH KELLEY BRICKTON MONTESSORI SCHOOL 8622 W CATALPA CHICAGO 60656 3  IL

14-016-713S-02 (773) 285-8544MARLYNNE C NEALY RANGE MEMORIAL DAY SCHOOL 3806 S INDIANA AVE CHICAGO 60653 3  IL

14-016-714Z-27 (773) 622-6101REV VICTOR M ARTRECHE VICTORY CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 4911 WEST FULLERTON CHICAGO 60639 3 09/12/1995* IL

14-016-715X-10 (773) 568-8115SR BARBARA BOWERS ST THADDEUS SCHOOL 9538 S HARVARD AVE CHICAGO 60628 3  IL

14-016-716X-01 (708) 862-4442BARBARA VAN KIDS CONNECTION PO BOX 328 CALUMET CITY 60409 3  IL

14-016-717X-10 (773) 588-1637DEBRA A SULLIVAN OUR LADY OF MERCY SCHOOL 4416 N TROY ST CHICAGO 60625 3  IL

14-016-718Y-10 (847) 446-9106SR ANN MARIE BUTLER ST LOUISE DE MARILLAC HIGH SCH 315 WAUKEGAN RD NORTHFIELD 60093 3 07/29/1994* IL

14-016-719X-03 (773) 264-7702BETTY MILLSAP MARANATHA CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 115 W 108TH ST CHICAGO 60628 3 12/10/1993* IL

14-016-719Z-03 (773) 264-7702BETTY MILLSAP MARANATHA CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 115 W 108TH ST CHICAGO 60628 3  IL

14-016-720X-09 (312) 829-4440DR NDUNGU J B IKENYE ST GREGORY EPISCOPAL SCHOOL 201 S ASHLAND AVE CHICAGO 60607 3  IL

14-016-723X-14 (773) 626-2017CEDRIC MCLAUGHLIN LIVING WORD CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 5813 ELM AVE BERKELEY 60130 3 02/13/2001* IL

14-016-724X-26 (773) 384-4200EDUARDO NODAL LOGOS SCHOOL 2704 W NORTH AVE CHICAGO 60647 3 09/17/1992* IL

14-016-725S-19 (312) 243-0206MARY HILL NICKOLAS BARNES THERP DAY SCH 1254 S LOOMIS ST CHICAGO 60608 3 11/18/1992* IL

14-016-726X-26 (312) 664-5474REBECCA WATSON CHICAGO CHRISTIAN ACADEMY PO BOX 10344 CHICAGO 60610 3 12/14/1994* IL

14-016-726Z-26 (312) 664-5474REBECCA WATSON VICTORY CHRISTIAN ACADEMY PO BOX 10344 CHICAGO 60610 3 10/27/1999* IL

14-016-727S-19 (312) 942-6090JEAN HEIDEMAN RUSH DAY SCHOOL 1720 W POLK ST CHICAGO 60612 3  IL

14-016-728X-01 (773) 468-2573HELEN W CARRY JOHNNIE COLEMON ACADEMY 1441 W 119TH ST CHICAGO 60643 3  IL

14-016-729Z-23 (708) 598-2700JUDY MAHER AQSA SCHOOL 7360 W 93RD ST BRIDGEVIEW 60455 3  IL

14-016-730X-26 (708) 385-7717KEN DARNELL STONE CHURCH CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 6330 W 127TH ST PALOS HEIGHTS 60463 3  IL
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14-016-730Z-26 (708) 385-7717KEN DARNELL STONE CHURCH CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 6330 W 127TH ST PALOS HEIGHTS 60463 3 03/07/1991* IL

14-016-731Y-01 (773) 291-6517HELEN STANTON HAWKINS OLIVE HARVEY MIDDLE COLLEGE 10001 S WOODLAWN CHICAGO 60628 3  IL

14-016-732X-03 (708) 429-7171ROBERT PAYNE SOUTHWEST CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 17171 S 84TH AVE TINLEY PARK 60477 3  IL

14-016-733X-23 (847) 272-3557INAMUL HAQ AVERROES ACADEMY 1810 N PFINGSTON RD NORTHBROOK 60062 3  IL

14-016-734X-01 (708) 371-5443BEVERLY AVERY SANDBOX PRE-SCHOOL & KINDEGARTEN 12832 RIDGELAND AVE PALOS HEIGHTS 60463 3 02/28/1992* IL

14-016-735X-16 (773) 239-7635VIRGINIA MACIULIS BEVERLY MONTESSORI SCHOOL 9916 S WALDEN PKY CHICAGO 60643 3  IL

14-016-736X-10 (708) 449-7422MARYCLAIRE SYPIN ST DOMITILLA SCHOOL 605 N HILLSIDE AVE HILLSIDE 60162 3  IL

14-016-737X-16 (773) 476-4999JOLANTA ANDREJEVIENE LITHUANIAN MONTESSORI CHILD CTR 2743 W 69TH ST CHICAGO 60629 3 10/13/1995* IL

14-016-738X-16 (773) 271-1700DEBRA SENOFF LANGFORD ROGERS PARK MONTESSORI SCHOOL 1244 W THORNDALE AVE CHICAGO 60660 3  IL

14-016-739X-10 (708) 385-8776DONNA M KIRK ST CHRISTOPHER SCHOOL 14611 KEELER AVE MIDLOTHIAN 60445 3  IL

14-016-740X-02 (773) 651-2622REV GEORGE W WADDLES ZION HILL CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 1460 W 78TH ST CHICAGO 60620 3 02/23/1998* IL

14-016-741X-02 (773) 881-4548DR B S SAULSBY DEVELOPMENTAL INSTITUTE ACADEMY 10420 S HALSTED ST CHICAGO 60628 3 06/30/1992* IL

14-016-742X-06 (847) 965-4750TIMOTHY GUSTAFSON JERUSALEM EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN 6218 CAPULINA AVE MORTON GROVE 60053 3  IL

14-016-743Z-01 (773) 353-3000DONALD MONROE FRANCIS W PARKER SCHOOL 330 W WEBSTER AVE CHICAGO 60614 3  IL

14-016-744X-16 (708) 366-1882MARY MACINTOSH ALCUIN MONTESSORI SCHOOL 324 N OAK PARK AVE OAK PARK 60302 3  IL

14-016-745Y-01 (773) 381-0366CHRISTINE DENEVEU HACC 7647 N PAULINA AVE CHICAGO 60626 3  IL

14-016-746X-16 (708) 485-3576SHERI A DECARLO DECARLO CHILDRENS HOUSE 4035 FOREST BROOKFIELD 60513 3  IL

14-016-747Y-01 (312) 782-9409SHARON LATIKER LAKEVIEW PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOOL 240 W RANDOLPH CHICAGO 60606 3  IL

14-016-748X-06 (773) 267-0072JOSEPH NOOTENS PARK VIEW LUTHERAN SCHOOL 3919 N MONTICELLO AV CHICAGO 60618 3  IL

14-016-749X-11 (708) 343-5637DIANNE HANCOCK WEST SUB SEVENTH-DAY ADVENTIST 3031 S 25TH AVE BROADVIEW 60153 3 12/09/1992* IL

14-016-749Z-11 (708) 343-5637DIANNA HANCOCK WEST SUB SEVENTH-DAY ADVENTIST 3031 S 25TH AVE BROADVIEW 60153 3 03/07/1991* IL

14-016-750X-25 (773) 298-0796DR ALPHONSO CRAWFORD COMMUNITY CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 3400 W 111 STREET CHICAGO 60655 3  IL

14-016-750Z-26 (773) 298-0796DR ALPHONSO CRAWFORD COMMUNITY CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 3400 W 111 ST CHICAGO 60655 3 02/01/2000* IL

14-016-751X-02 (708) 331-3661REV RICHARD MCCREARY II NEW COVENENT CHRISTIAN ACADEMY BOX 1358   15213 5TH PHOENIX 60426 3 04/18/1991* IL

14-016-751Z-02 (708) 331-3661REV RICHARD MCCREARY II NEW COVENENT CHRISTIAN ACADEMY BOX 1358 15213 5TH PHOENIX 60426 3  IL

14-016-752X-16 (708) 922-0507NAN RENZI THE MARTSCI SCHOOL 1038 LEAVITT AVE FLOSSMOOR 60422 3  IL

14-016-753X-01 (773) 239-0040MARGARET ALLEN SMALL STRIDE ACADEMY 10317  WESTERN AVE CHICAGO 60643 3  IL

14-016-754X-16 (847) 297-4660KAREN BRENNER ALEXANDER GRAHAM BELL MONTESSORI 2020 E CAMP MCDONALD MOUNT PROSPECT 60056 3  IL

14-016-755X-10 (773) 268-2868EDWARD WESTON ST CHARLES LWANGA SCHOOL 220 W 45TH PL CHICAGO 60609 3 07/01/1990* IL

14-016-756X-16 (847) 397-0111JUDITH M BUDINGER ACARATH MONTESSORI CENTER 22 KRISTIN DRIVE SCHAUMBURG 60195 3  IL

14-016-757S-14 (312) 466-9445FREDERICK J PATZ UHLICH ACADEMY 217 N JEFFERSON CHICAGO 60661 3  IL

14-016-758X-25 (708) 547-9980PAM LAWRENCE MECA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 425 BOHLAND AVE BELLWOOD 60104 3  IL

14-016-759X-01 (773) 728-1200ROBERTA ADLER ADLER SCHOOL 2233 W LAWRENCE AVE CHICAGO 60625 3 02/13/2001* IL

14-016-760X-06 (773) 533-3636TONIA TAYLOR BETHEL-LCA CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 4215 W WEST END AVE CHICAGO 60624 3  IL

14-016-761Y-01 (773) 252-0970PATRICIA MUNOZ ASPIRAS ALTERNATIVE HIGH SCHOOL 2435 N WESTERN AVE CHICAGO 60647 3  IL

14-016-762X-06 (847) 358-0230DAVE FRICK CHRIST THE KING SCHOOL 100 W MICHIGAN PALATINE 60067 3 07/12/1995* IL

14-016-763X-06 (773) 536-1984GERALDINE L BRAZEAL CHRIST THE KING LUTHERAN SCHOOL 3701 S LAKE PARK AVE CHICAGO 60653 3  IL
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14-016-764X-01 (773) 638-1212MAXINE DUSTER THE CORPORATE COMM SCH OF AMERICA 751 S SACRAMENTO CHICAGO 60612 3 01/31/1995* IL

14-016-765X-05 (708) 474-5030ALAN GORR HEBREW ACADEMY NORTHWEST INDIANA 18302 GREENBAY AVE LANSING 60438 3 12/22/1998* IL

14-016-766X-16 (773) 373-3000JOAN E ALOFS CHILDRENS HOUSE AT HARPER SQUARE 4800 S LAKE PARK CHICAGO 60615 3  IL

14-016-767X-01 (773) 378-7076LUTHER SYAS LEARNING NETWORK 5911 W MIDWAY PARK CHICAGO 60644 3  IL

14-016-768X-01 (708) 385-7474CAROL S GREVES TRIPLE R CHILD CARE INC 5500 W 147TH ST OAK FOREST 60452 3  IL

14-016-769Z-25 (773) 737-8061TRACI DENNARD LIBERTY TEMPLE FULL GOSPEL ACAD 2255 W 79TH ST CHICAGO 60620 3  IL

14-016-770S-19 (773) 374-2223TRACY OLAWUMI-DAVIS SO CENTRAL COMM SERV-SO SHORE 7550 S PHILLIPS CHICAGO 60649 3  IL

14-016-771S-19 (847) 588-2038EILEEN M FEELEY BRIDGE VIEW/CHALLENGER SCHOOLS 6935 TOUHY AVE NILES 60714 3  IL

14-016-772S-19 (773) 660-0690THOMAS M STARCEVICH SO CENTRAL COMM SERV-FAR SOUTH 253 E 113TH ST CHICAGO 60628 3 11/05/1998* IL

14-016-773X-14 (773) 493-7449AMIRAH YISRAEL THE ISRAEL ACADEMY 6312 S ST LAWRENCE CHICAGO 60637 3 12/22/1992* IL

14-016-773Z-01 (773) 734-0302AMIRAH YISRAEL THE ISRAEL ACADEMY 2938 E 91ST ST CHICAGO 60617 3 02/03/2000* IL

14-016-774X-27 (773) 568-5963SHIRLEY HICKS NEW PROGRESSIVE CHIRISTIAN ACAD 9406 S PERRY AVE CHICAGO 60620 3 09/11/2000* IL

14-016-775S-19 (773) 324-5014JANICE GREER SULLIVAN HOUSE SCHOOL 7305 S CLYDE AVE CHICAGO 60649 3  IL

14-016-776X-16 (773) 878-7583KATHLEEN KASSER KASSERS MONTESSORI CHILDRENS HSE 2449 W PETERSON AVE CHICAGO 60659 3 02/08/1999* IL

14-016-777X-16 (847) 498-1105ANNETTE B KULLE COUNTRYSIDE MONTESSORI SCHOOL 1985 PFINGSTEN RD NORTHBROOK 60062 3  IL

14-016-778X-01 (773) 488-3888LYNNE B EL-AMIN MUHAMMADS DEVELOPMENTAL SCHOOL 400 WEST 76TH ST CHICAGO 60620 3 11/18/1992* IL

14-016-779Z-01 (708) 579-9040KATHRYN FOUKS ACACIA ACADEMY 6425 S WILLOW SPRING LAGRANGE HIGHLAND 60525 3  IL

14-016-780X-01 (708) 335-1482ALICE HUBBARD ACADEMY DAY SCHOOL 17410 EMERSON ST HAZEL CREST 60429 3 03/26/1991* IL

14-016-781X-05 (773) 262-0885RABBI MOSHE UNGER YESHIVA SHEARIS YISROEL 2620 W TOUHY AVE CHICAGO 60645 3  IL

14-016-782X-11 (312) 733-0264AUREA ARAUJO LAKESHORE S D A CHURCH SCHOOL 717 N WOLCOTT AVE CHICAGO 60622 3 07/21/1994* IL

14-016-783X-01 (847) 446-9804KEVIN ALDRICH EMBERS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 315 N WAUKEGAN RD NORTHFIELD 60093 3  IL

14-016-784X-06 (708) 448-2260WILLIAM J ARNDT PALOS LUTHERAN SCHOOL 12428 S 71ST CT PALOS HEIGHTS 60463 3  IL

14-016-785Y-01 (773) 379-9330CHRISTINE SMITH DWK EDUCATIONAL ENHANCEMENT PROJ 4732 W NORTH AVE CHICAGO 60639 3 03/26/1991* IL

14-016-786X-03 (773) 542-0663MYRTLE HARRIS WEST SIDE CHRISTIAN SCH OF CHGO 1241 S PULASKI RD CHICAGO 60623 3 03/09/1992* IL

14-016-787X-11 (773) 779-5158DAHNE FOSTER BEVERLY HILLS S D A SCHOOL 9356 S JUSTINE ST CHICAGO 60620 3  IL

14-016-788X-06 (773) 239-4111CAROLE STUTZMAN MARTIN LUTHER EDUCATIONAL CENTER 9905 S WINSTON CHICAGO 60643 3 01/15/1992* IL

14-016-789Z-11 (773) 769-0733MIKE BURKS NORTH SHORE SDA JUNIOR ACADEMY 5220 N CALIFORNIA AV CHICAGO 60625 3  IL

14-016-790X-16 (630) 257-1136NORINE COLBY MONTESSORI ELEM SCHOOL SOUTHWEST 14911 W 127TH STREET LEMONT 60439 3  IL

14-016-791X-26 (773) 685-8300PAUL KOSTELNY NORTHWEST CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 3859 N CENTRAL AVE CHICAGO 60634 3 07/13/1991* IL

14-016-792X-01 (630) 257-0088ANNA E NESTOR MARY SEARS CHILDRENS ACADEMY 15533 129TH ST LEMONT 60439 3  IL

14-016-793X-01 (847) 729-4433BONNIE L CLATCH POKO LOKO NURSERY SCHOOL 300 WAUKEGAN RD GLENVIEW 60025 3  IL

14-016-794X-26 (773) 994-1777PASTOR ESTELLE KEETER RESCUE MISSIONARY CHRISTIAN SCH 7956 S KING DR CHICAGO 60619 3 03/26/1991* IL

14-016-795X-11 (708) 798-6160SHARON A LINDNER SOUTH SUBURBAN S D A SCHOOL 3400 196TH ST HOMEWOOD 60430 3 03/26/1991* IL

14-016-796Y-01 (312) 421-0202FRANK J MUSTARI CHICAGO ACADEMY FOR THE ARTS 1010 W CHICAGO CHICAGO 60622 3  IL

14-016-797X-23 (773) 264-8544CLYDE AHMAD WINTERS UTHMAN DANFODIO INSTITUTE 11541 S PEORIA ST CHICAGO 60643 3 02/08/2000* IL

14-016-797Z-23 (773) 264-8544CLYDE AHMAD WINTERS UTHMAN DANFODIO INSTITUTE 11541 S PEORIA ST CHICAGO 60643 3 03/05/2001* IL

14-016-798Z-01 (773) 880-5874BONNIE RAWITZ I.D.E.A.L. LEARNING CENTER 3150 N SHERIDAN RD CHICAGO 60657 3 03/26/1991* IL
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14-016-799Y-01 (773) 276-0084GERSOM CARRERA EL CUARTO ANO ALTERNATIVE H S 2150 W NORTH AVE CHICAGO 60647 3  IL

14-016-800Z-20 (630) 257-8484WILLIAM SHAUL EMMANUEL CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 1191 MCCARTHY RD LEMONT 60439 3 07/11/1990* IL

14-016-8010-60-6000 (708) 957-7100ROBERT VAN DYKE SO METROPOLITAN ASSOC LIQ TRUST 800 GOVERNORS HWY FLOSSMOOR 60422 6 03/12/1998* IL

14-016-8010-60-6001 (708) 333-7812DENNICE WARD SMA EARLY CHILDHOOD - MCKINLEY 168TH-COTTAGE GROVE SOUTH HOLLAND 60473 7 08/31/1993* IL

14-016-8010-60-6002 (708) 371-6340ROBERT VAN DYKE SMA CAP - SPAULDING SCHOOL 14801 TURNER AVE MIDLOTHIAN 60445 7 08/23/1995* IL

14-016-8010-60-6004 (708) 481-6740ROBERT VAN DYKE SMA EARLY CHILDHOOD - SAUK TRAIL 240 S ORCHARD DR PARK FOREST 60466 7 09/05/1991* IL

14-016-8010-60-6006 (708) 754-0400ROBERT VAN DYKE SMA CAP - NORMANDY VILLA 41 E ELMWOOD CHICAGO HEIGHTS 60411 7 08/23/1995* IL

14-016-8010-60-6008 (708) 747-0300ROBERT VAN DYKE SMA THERAPEUTIC - ILLINOIS SCH 210 ILLINOIS ST PARK FOREST 60466 7 08/31/1993* IL

14-016-8010-60-6012 (708) 957-7100ROBERT VAN DYKE INDEPENDENCE HIGH SCHOOL 800 GOVERNORS HIGHWY FLOSSMOOR 60422 7 08/23/1995* IL

14-016-8010-60-6013 (708) 596-1952ROBERT VAN DYKE SMA THERAPEUTIC - ST GERARD 16121 CENTRAL PARK MARKHAM 60426 7 08/23/1995* IL

14-016-8010-60-6014 (708) 331-0700DENNICE WARD SMA EARLY CHILDHOOD-MACARTHUR 640 E 168TH PLACE SOUTH HOLLAND 60473 7 08/31/1993* IL

14-016-801S-19 (312) 842-2549WALTER HARTOONIAN CENTRAL BAPTIST DAY TREATMENT 2831 S MICHIGAN AVE CHICAGO 60616 3 11/16/1998* IL

14-016-8020-60-6000 (708) 481-6100DR MARTIN FOX SPEED SEJA #802 1125 DIVISION ST CHICAGO HEIGHTS 60411 6  IL

14-016-8020-60-6001 (708) 748-1833LINDA DAUKSAS HICKORY HILL EARLY INTERVENTION 119 CHESTNUT 3RD FLR PARK FOREST 60466 7  IL

14-016-8020-60-6002 (708) 481-6100BILLIE SUE DARR STAGES EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAM 1125 DIVISION ST CHICAGO HEIGHTS 60411 7 03/07/1994* IL

14-016-8020-60-6004 (708) 481-6100KATHY CALL SPEED SEJA 802 PAL PGRM 1125 DIVISION ST CHICAGO HEIGHTS 60411 7  IL

14-016-8020-60-6005 (708) 957-8200GERALDINE GIGLIO INDEPENDENCE HIGH SCHOOL 800 GOVERNORS HWY FLOSSMOOR 60422 7  IL

14-016-8020-60-6006 (708) 596-1952VIKKI PARKINSON THERAPEUTIC PROGRAM 16121 CENTRAL PARK MARKHAM 60426 7  IL

14-016-802X-14 (773) 224-7083REV D A CRUSHSHON WEST ENGLEWOOD CHRISTIAN COMM SCH 7326 S RACINE AVE CHICAGO 60636 3  IL

14-016-802Z-14 (773) 224-7083REV D A CRUSHSHON WEST ENGLEWOOD CHRISTIAN COMM SCH 7326 S RACINE AVE CHICAGO 60636 3 02/01/1999* IL

14-016-8030-60-6000 (708) 450-2100KATHLEEN CARANI PROVISO AREA EXCEPTIONAL CHILD 1000 VAN BUREN ST MAYWOOD 60153 6  IL

14-016-8030-60-6004 (708) 338-3250LAUREN MLADE ALTERNATIVE BD/ED ELEMENTARY 1636 S 10TH AVE MAYWOOD 60153 7  IL

14-016-8030-60-6005 (708) 450-2100LYNNE SOLWAY PROVISO AREA EXCEPT CHILD CENTER 1000 VAN BUREN ST MAYWOOD 60153 7  IL

14-016-8030-60-6007 (708) 345-4405RUTH ANN BARNHILL BRITTEN SCHOOL 10110 GLADSTONE ST WESTCHESTER 60154 7 11/10/1994* IL

14-016-8030-60-6009 (708) 450-1515TIMOTHY J MANNING ALTERNATIVE BD/ED HIGH SCH 1636 S 10TH AVE MAYWOOD 60153 7  IL

14-016-8030-60-6010 (708) 338-3250LAUREN MLADE PAEC EDUCATION CENTER  EC 1636 S 10TH AVE MAYWOOD 60153 7  IL

14-016-803X-01 (708) 798-5304BETTIE MCREYNOLDS CHILDRENS WORLD LEARNING CENTER 18225 FOUNTAINBLEU HAZEL CREST 60429 3  IL

14-016-8040-60-6000 (847) 831-5100DR COLLEEN B WILCOX NORTHERN SUBURBAN SPEC ED DIST 760 RED OAK LN HIGHLAND PARK 60035 6 07/05/1995* IL

14-016-8040-60-6001 (847) 831-4930PRINDIVILLE/GOTTLIEB STRATFORD SCH / N SHORE ACADEMY 760 RED OAK LN HIGHLAND PARK 60035 7 08/24/1995* IL

14-016-8040-60-6002 (847) 234-1730ROBERT GOTTLIEB ARDEN SHORE ADOLESCENT 500 ARDEN SHORE DR LAKE BLUFF 60044 7 08/24/1995* IL

14-016-8040-60-6003 (847) 501-2732SUSAN DEATON EARLY CHILDHOOD CENTER 7 HAPP RD NORTHFIELD 60093 7 08/24/1995* IL

14-016-8040-60-6004 (847) 234-5810CORINNE WARSAWSKY STANTON HALL/NSSED 121 E SHERIDAN PLACE LAKE BLUFF 60044 7 11/30/1992* IL

14-016-8040-60-6005 (847) 948-7515ROBERT GOTTLIEB NORTH SHORE ACADEMY 940 CLAY CT-STE B DEERFIELD 60015 7 08/31/1993* IL

14-016-8040-62-6200 (847) 831-5100DR COLLEEN B WILCOX NORTHERN SUBURBAN SP ED DISTRICT 760 RED OAK LN HIGHLAND PARK 60035 6 07/05/1995* IL

14-016-804X-01 (708) 349-7732DAWN SOUKUP SOUTH SUBRBN ACADMY OF EARLY LRNG 14311 82ND AVE ORLAND PARK 60462 3  IL

14-016-8050-60-6000 (847) 463-8100TIMOTHY STOUDT NW SUBURBAN SPEC EDUC ORG 799 W KENSINGTON RD MT PROSPECT 60056 6  IL

14-016-8050-60-6001 (847) 463-8480M DALY/L COOPER ORPHAN DIAGNOSTIC  MINER 1101 E MINER ST ARLINGTON HEIGHTS 60004 7 12/11/2000* IL
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14-016-8050-60-6002 (847) 463-8500KEN WISNIEWSKI KIRK SCHOOL 520 S PLUM GROVE RD PALATINE 60067 7  IL

14-016-8050-60-6004 (847) 463-8400LUANN COOPER MINER SCHOOL 1101 E MINER ST ARLINGTON HEIGHTS 60004 7  IL

14-016-8050-60-6005 (847) 463-8200MADELEINE DAVIS PAMELA K GILLET EDUCATION CTR 201 S EVANSTON AVE ARLINGTON HEIGHTS 60004 7  IL

14-016-8050-60-6006 (847) 882-2501PATRICIA FOLLAND KIRK CENTER SOUTH 1035 ASH RD HOFFMAN ESTATES 60195 7 08/16/1990* IL

14-016-8050-60-6007 (847) 459-6556VINCENZO M PAPECK ORPHANAGE ACT PROGRAM-SANDBURG 3316 SCHOENBECK RD WHEELING 60090 7 08/22/1996* IL

14-016-8050-60-6008 (715) 479-6115CHARLES PRUDIK NSSEO FRESH START SCHOOL PO BOX 2059 EAGLE RIVER 54521 7 09/05/1991* WI

14-016-8050-60-6009 (847) 718-7800JOHN REKAS N W SUBURBAN ACADEMY 2121 S GOEBBERT ARLINGTON HEIGHTS 60005 7  IL

14-016-8050-60-6010 (847) 463-8100LINDA HOECK CROSS CATEGORICAL - TWAIN 799 W KENSINGTON MT PROSPECT 60056 7  IL

14-016-8050-60-6011 (847) 463-8480MAUREEN DALY JR HIGH CROSS CATEGORICAL 1101 E MINER ST ARLINGTON HEIGHTS 60004 7 12/11/2000* IL

14-016-8050-60-6012 (847) 463-8300DENNIS SIMON WESTBROOK SCHOOL 103 S BUSSE RD MT PROSPECT 60056 7  IL

14-016-805Y-05 (773) 274-1177ALLAN GOODKIND BRISK ACADEMY-YESHIVAS BRISK 3000 WEST DEVON AVE CHICAGO 60659 3  IL

14-016-8060-60-6000 (708) 496-3330O JAMES DUFFY A E R O  SPEC EDUC COOP 7600 S MASON AVE BURBANK 60459 6  IL

14-016-8060-60-6001 (708) 496-3330K BYRNE  B MURPHY AERO EDUCATIONAL CENTER 7600 S MASON AVE BURBANK 60459 7  IL

14-016-8060-60-6002 (708) 499-0150MARY MEEHAN P R I D E SCHOOL 8058 S MANSFIELD AVE BURBANK 60459 7  IL

14-016-806X-10 (312) 466-0700SISTER MARY ELLEN CARON FRANCES XAVIER WARDE SCHOOL 700 W ADAMS CHICAGO 60661 3  IL

14-016-807X-01 (708) 331-5051LISA FRYE SMALL FRYE ACADEMY 99 E 149TH ST HARVEY 60426 3  IL

14-016-808X-10 (773) 626-5700BARBARA J BECKHAM OUR LADY HELP OF CHRISTIANS 847 N LEAMINGTON AVE CHICAGO 60651 3 12/15/1998* IL

14-016-809Y-10 (708) 354-0061DEBORAH VONDRASEK NAZARETH ACADEMY 1209 W OGDEN AVE LA GRANGE PARK 60526 3  IL

14-016-810X-15 (847) 328-2248CHARLES A FRIEDL CLUBHOUSE ACADEMY 1313 CLEVELAND ST EVANSTON 60202 3 01/30/1992* IL

14-016-811X-15 (708) 849-8041GARRETT JACKSON HOME SCHOOL 3 W 137TH PLACE RIVERDALE 60627 3 03/26/1991* IL

14-016-812X-05 (773) 973-2828RABBI LEONARD A MATANKYRUSSIAN TRANSITIONAL SCHOOL 2828 W PRATT BLVD CHICAGO 60645 3 01/03/2000* IL

14-016-813S-19 (773) 929-8200JANICE NICHOLSON ANIXTER SCHOOL 2032 N CLYBOURN CHICAGO 60614 3  IL

14-016-814X-15 (773) 468-4631LYNN SNEED CALVERT HOME SCHOOLING PROGRAM 10638 S PARNELL CHICAGO 60628 3 03/26/1991* IL

14-016-815X-15 (708) 596-7251MARGARET DAVIS CHRIST IN YOU 15418 ASHLAND HARVEY 60426 3 11/15/1990* IL

14-016-816X-26 (773) 772-1141BETSY GORDILS CHRISTIAN FELLOWSHIP FLOCK CHURCH 2435 W DIVISION CHICAGO 60622 3 01/05/1993* IL

14-016-817X-05 (773) 529-0200GENNY ROSENBERG THE ROSENWALD SCHOOL 2017 W MONTROSE AVE CHICAGO 60618 3 09/23/1999* IL

14-016-818X-16 (708) 848-6626DR MICHAEL J ROSANOVA INTERCULTURA 301 S RIDGELAND OAK PARK 60302 3  IL

14-016-819Y-01 (773) 602-5466JUDITH A STARKS BENJAMIN E MAYS ACADEMY 6800 S WENTWORTH CHICAGO 60621 3  IL

14-016-820X-25 (708) 489-2249MARIE JAMES MARY P MOODY CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 3811 W 139TH ST ROBBINS 60472 3  IL

14-016-820Z-25 (708) 489-2249MARIE JAMES MARY P MOODY CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 3811 W 139TH ST ROBBINS 60472 3 12/08/2000* IL

14-016-821X-01 (773) 651-1088NINA A NICKERSON LITTLEVILLE PRESCHL/KINDERGARTEN 910 EAST 83RD ST CHICAGO 60619 3 03/30/1995* IL

14-016-822X-16 (773) 745-3800SHAWN V SMITH SERENDIPITY CHILDRENS SCHOOL 2625 N LARAMIE AVE CHICAGO 60639 3 03/26/1991* IL

14-016-823X-01 (773) 445-8745LU ALLEN PLEASANT STREET SCHOOL 1917 W 93RD ST CHICAGO 60620 3 03/26/1991* IL

14-016-824Y-05 (773) 743-7716TSYRL TUREN LUBAVITCH GIRLS HIGH SCH 2754 W ROSEMONT AVE CHICAGO 60659 3  IL

14-016-825X-14 (773) 371-2323DEBRA P MILLER SALEM CHRISTIAN ACAD 11816 S INDIANA CHICAGO 60628 3  IL

14-016-826X-25 (773) 282-8830MARGARET J MONTALTO EVANGEL CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 5110 W DIVERSEY CHICAGO 60639 3 07/16/1991* IL

14-016-827S-19 (312) 427-2777FRED B WIEGMAN, PH.D ALRIA ACADEMY 28E JACKSON, STE 808 CHICAGO 60604 3 12/06/1993* IL
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14-016-827Y-19 (312) 427-2777FRED B WIEGMAN, PH.D ALRIA ACADEMY 28E JACKSON STE 808 CHICAGO 60604 3 12/04/1992* IL

14-016-828X-25 (773) 436-4006JOYCE MARIE COX CHRISTIAN EARLY CHILDHOOD ED ACAD 5031 S WOOD ST CHICAGO 60609 3 03/27/1991* IL

14-016-829X-01 (773) 538-5724LAMOND CURRIE NKRUMAH-WASHNGTN COM LEARNING CTR1427 W WARNER ST CHICAGO 60613 3 03/27/1991* IL

14-016-829Y-01 (773) 538-5724LAMOND CURRIE NKRUMAH-WASHNGTN COM LEARNING CTR1427 W WARNER ST CHICAGO 60613 3 09/19/1991* IL

14-016-830X-05 (847) 679-6270HOLLY ROSENBERG SOLOMON SCHECHTER DAY SCHOOL 9301 GROSS POINT RD SKOKIE 60076 3  IL

14-016-831Z-23 (773) 643-0700SHELBY MUHAMMAD MUHAMMAD UNIVERSITY 7351 S STONY ISLAND CHICAGO 60649 3  IL

14-016-832X-01 (773) 252-9400FRANCOISE PIERRE THE CHICAGO INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 2235 N HAMILTON CHICAGO 60640 3 01/12/1996* IL

14-016-832Z-01 (773) 252-9400FRANCOISE PIERRE CHICAGO INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 2235 N HAMILTON CHICAGO 60640 3 01/15/1998* IL

14-016-833Z-23 (708) 599-4100SAFAA ZARZOUR UNIVERSAL SCHOOL 7350 W 93RD ST BRIDGEVIEW 60455 3  IL

14-016-834X-23 (847) 470-8801ZAHRA WILLIAMS MCC SCHOOL 8601 N MENARD ST MORTON GROVE 60053 3  IL

14-016-835X-05 (708) 474-5030GRACE YEAGLE HANI HEBREW ACADEMY 18302 GREENBAY AVE LANSING 60438 3 04/09/1991* IL

14-016-836Y-23 (708) 430-4233DR MOHAMED ISMAIL COLLEGE PREPARATORY SCHOOL OF IL 9237 S THOMAS BRIDGEVIEW 60455 3 11/19/1991* IL

14-016-836Z-01 (630) 627-7003DR BART FREIHAUT COLLEGE PREPARATORY SCHOOL OF IL 331 W MADISON LOMBARD 60148 3 11/30/1992* IL

14-016-837S-19 (773) 477-2895MARGARET TUCKER SOUTHERN/GREENROSE SCHOOLS 1447 W MONTROSE CHICAGO 60613 3 07/11/1994* IL

14-016-838X-16 (773) 779-7606KEN KOLL COUNCIL OAK MONTESSORI SCHOOL 11030 S LONGWOOD CHICAGO 60643 3  IL

14-016-839X-01 (312) 663-5670FRANCINE WALLACE WALLACE INSTITUTE 1339 S MICHIGAN AVE CHICAGO 60605 3 12/08/1994* IL

14-016-840X-16 (708) 499-1574DONNA MARTIN OAK LAWN MONTESSORI SCHOOL 5345 W 99TH ST OAK LAWN 60453 3  IL

14-016-841X-16 (847) 705-1234MOLOOD N MOTLAGH PHD MONTESSORI SCH OF NORTH HOFFMAN 1200 FREEMAN RD HOFFMAN ESTATES 60195 3  IL

14-016-842X-10 (773) 478-9191NORMA MANNION RESURRECTION CATHOLIC ACADEMY 2845 W BARRY AVE CHICAGO 60618 3  IL

14-016-843S-19 (773) 286-1011PATRICIA OBRIEN ACAD OF OUR LADY OF THE ROSES SCH 4201 B N OAK PARK AV CHICAGO 60634 3  IL

14-016-844X-25 (773) 282-8830ADMINISTRATOR CHICAGO CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 5100-5110 W DIVERSEY CHICAGO 60639 3  IL

14-016-845Y-05 (773) 267-1494SHULAMIS KELLER BAIS YAAKOV HIGH SCH OF CHICAGO 3333 W PETERSON AVE CHICAGO 60659 3  IL

14-016-846X-01 (847) 864-2181LYN LESCH THE CHILDRENS SCHOOL 607 LAKE ST EVANSTON 60201 3 02/18/1992* IL

14-016-847X-06 (708) 862-1920REV WARREN G MANDEL ST JOHN LUTHERAN SCHOOL 520 SIBLEY BLVD CALUMET CITY 60409 3 03/06/1997* IL

14-016-848Y-14  CHRISTINE KING ACADEMIC CENTER 734 N LASALLE #1033 CHICAGO 60610 3 12/20/1995* IL

14-016-848Z-14  CHRISTINE KING ACADEMIC CENTER 734 N LASALLE #1033 CHICAGO 60610 3 03/17/1995* IL

14-016-849S-19 (708) 748-0544DIANE GLOWACKI CARE PROG FOR HANDICAPPED INC P O BOX 377 STEGER 60475 3 12/07/1995* IL

14-016-850X-25 (708) 547-6585REV GEORGE HAGLER TRUE VINE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 400 S 23RD AVE BELLWOOD 60104 3 12/11/1998* IL

14-016-850Z-25 (708) 547-6585REV GEORGE HAGLER TRUE VINE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 400 S 23RD AVE BELLWOOD 60104 3  IL

14-016-851S-19 (773) 373-4122JESSIE MADISON ABRAHAM LINCOLN CTR NA-PROG 3550 S RHODES AVE CHICAGO 60653 3 11/30/1993* IL

14-016-852S-19 (773) 785-3500BARBARA WOODS MCKINLEY SCHOOL SOUTH CAMPUS 11400 S EDBROOKE CHICAGO 60628 3  IL

14-016-853X-16 (773) 924-2356BONNIE L WISHNE ANCONA SCHOOL SOCIETY INC 4770 S DORCHESTER AV CHICAGO 60615 3  IL

14-016-854Z-14 (708) 225-1080REV EDDIE C CAFFEY BETA CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY LAB 15400 DIXIE HWY HARVEY 60426 3 02/09/1998* IL

14-016-855S-19 (773) 973-5200GRACE C ELLISON AUGUSTANA CENTER 7464 N SHERIDAN RD CHICAGO 60626 3 09/20/1996* IL

14-016-856X-16 (708) 547-8909CAROL HOFBAUER HILLSIDE MONTESSORI SCHOOL 4600 FRONTAGE RD HILLSIDE 60162 3  IL

14-016-857X-01 (773) 445-8745LOUANN B ALLEN PLEASANT STREET SCHOOL 1917 W 93RD ST CHICAGO 60620 3 12/07/1995* IL

14-016-858S-19 (773) 881-1005MARGARET M MORLEY BEACON THERAPEUTIC SCHOOL 10650 S LONGWOOD DR CHICAGO 60643 3  IL
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14-016-859X-02 (708) 343-5143REV G ROZETTAE FOSTER ALPHA BAPTIST ACADEMY 1600 S FIFTH AVE MAYWOOD 60153 3 01/28/1992* IL

14-016-860S-19 (708) 389-8137RONALD A BLOUIN BLUE CAP SCHOOL 1962 WEST BROADWAY BLUE ISLAND 60406 3  IL

14-016-861Y-01 (773) 871-1151JAMES J BLUM JANE ADDAMS RESOURCE CORP 1800 W CUYLER AVE CHICAGO 60613 3  IL

14-016-862Y-01 (312) 563-9044ARACELIS F FIGUEROA WEST TOWN ACADEMY 2021 WEST FULTON AVE CHICAGO 60612 3  IL

14-016-863X-01 (847) 297-6671JACQUELYNN MEYERS THE LEARNING SCHOOL INC 1874 WEBSTER DES PLAINES 60018 3 03/19/1997* IL

14-016-864Y-05 (773) 338-9222HEIDI MEYEROWITZ HANNA SACKS BAIS YAAKOV HIGH SCH 3021 W DEVON AVE CHICAGO 60659 3  IL

14-016-865X-01 (847) 843-1040KAY CONNERS TOTS TO LEARN LEARNING CENTER 1833 W GOLF ROAD SCHAUMBURG 60194 3 03/03/1995* IL

14-016-866S-10 (773) 973-6300DENISE DETZNER KELLY LRNG CTR OF MISERICORDIA N 6300 N RIDGE AVE CHICAGO 60660 3 09/07/1994* IL

14-016-867S-19 (773) 334-6290KATIE DEVERS CARC/LAKEVIEW LEARNING CENTER 4919 N CLARK ST CHICAGO 60640 3 01/08/1996* IL

14-016-868S-19 (773) 761-4651ELIZABETH RECZEK BYRON CENTER 6050 N CALIFORNIA AV CHICAGO 60659 3  IL

14-016-869S-19 (312) 666-1331MARY ZABELSKI CHICAGO LIGHTHOUSE 1850 W ROOSEVELT RD CHICAGO 60608 3  IL

14-016-870X-25 (773) 237-2073DR ED THIBODEAUX CALVARY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 6409 WEST BELDEN CHICAGO 60634 3 03/06/1997* IL

14-016-870Z-14 (773) 237-2073DR ED THIBODEAUX CALVARY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 6409 WEST BELDEN CHICAGO 60634 3 03/17/1995* IL

14-016-871X-01 (773) 643-0452CHRISTOPHER ROWE CHILD & FAMILY DEVELOPMENT CTR 5467 S UNIVERSITY AV CHICAGO 60615 3  IL

14-016-872S-19 (708) 596-2220JANICE KURTH CHILDRENS HABILITATION CENTER 121 W 154TH ST HARVEY 60426 3  IL

14-016-873X-02 (708) 343-9100SR IDONIA HARRIS H MCNELTY SCH OF FIRST BAPTIST 2100 MAIN STREET MELROSE PARK 60160 3  IL

14-016-874Y-01 (773) 626-9744DR ROMONA SMITH WESTSIDE ALTERNATIVE HIGH SCHOOL 839 N CENTRAL CHICAGO 60651 3  IL

14-016-875S-19 (773) 881-1005MARGARET M MORLEY BEACON THERAPEUTIC ADOLESCENT PRG 12440 S ADA ST CALUMET PARK 60827 3  IL

14-016-876S-19 (847) 562-2100BARBARA L GADAU COVE SCHOOL 350 LEE ROAD NORTHBROOK 60062 3  IL

14-016-877X-26 (773) 239-7721PASTOR ESTELLE RESCUE MISSIONARY CHRISTIAN SCH 8801 SOUTH HERMITAGE CHICAGO 60608 3 02/02/1995* IL

14-016-878S-19 (773) 241-5155KAAREN L PETERSEN DEVELOPMENTAL INSTITUTE/CHILD DEV 800 E 55TH ST CHICAGO 60615 3 03/09/1992* IL

14-016-879Y-01 (312) 440-3606DR NEHEMIAH RUSSELL CABRINI GREEN MIDDLE COLLEGE 880 N HUDSON CHICAGO 60610 3  IL

14-016-880S-03 (708) 389-0555DR SHARON CLOUSING ELIM CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 13020 S CENTRAL AVE PALOS HEIGHTS 60463 3  IL

14-016-881S-19 (773) 487-1700YVETTE GOODRICH ENGLEWOOD LEARNING CENTER 6201 S SANGAMON ST CHICAGO 60621 3 08/25/1998* IL

14-016-882X-16 (708) 652-9202NIJOLE CIJUNELIS MONTESSORI CHILDRENS HOUSE 3601 SOUTH 61ST AVE CICERO 60804 3  IL

14-016-883S-19 (312) 243-6097BARB BELLETINI FIELDS ESPERANZA SCHOOL 520 N MARSHFIELD AVE CHICAGO 60622 3  IL

14-016-884S-19 (847) 768-5450ANDREA RIPSTEIN MARYVILLE THERAPUTIC DAY SCHOOL 555 WILSON LANE DES PLAINES 60016 3  IL

14-016-885S-19 (847) 441-9300ELIZABETH NOELL THE COVE SCHOOL 520 GLENDALE AVE WINNETKA 60093 3 01/07/1993* IL

14-016-886S-19 (773) 784-3200DOROTHY HOUGH GATEWAY TO LEARNING SCHOOL 4925 N LINCOLN AVE CHICAGO 60625 3  IL

14-016-887X-01 (312) 939-7323BERTHA BROWN RICHARDSONBURNHAM PARK PREP SCHOOL 1247 S WABASH AVE CHICAGO 60605 3 01/23/1996* IL

14-016-888X-01 (773) 925-1707TONISIA A REID SANDERS ACADEMY 8030 S KEDZIE AVE CHICAGO 60652 3  IL

14-016-889X-16 (708) 448-5332KATHY JO WILLIAMS SOUTHWEST SUBURBAN MONTESSORI SCH 8800 WEST 119TH ST PALOS PARK 60464 3  IL

14-016-890Y-01 (773) 881-8777JANINE FAVIA THE FORUM HIGH SCHOOL 11024 S BELL CHICAGO 60643 3  IL

14-016-891X-01 (773) 624-0394JEWEL THOMAS HARVARD SCHOOL 4731 S ELLIS AVE CHICAGO 60615 3  IL

14-016-891Z-01 (773) 624-0394STEPHANIE CLARK HARVARD SCHOOL 4731 S ELLIS AVE CHICAGO 60615 3 11/14/1994* IL

14-016-892X-10 (773) 975-6330BARBARA JEAN CISZEK CARDINAL BERNARDIN CENTER 1651 W DIVERSEY PKWY CHICAGO 60614 3  IL

14-016-893S-19 (773) 476-1344ANNIE KIRSHAW SOLACE ACADEMY 6212 SOUTH SANGAMON CHICAGO 60621 3  IL
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14-016-894X-14 (773) 779-9440BOBBIE MCGEE OAKDALE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 9440 S VINCENNES AVE CHICAGO 60620 3  IL

14-016-895X-01 (773) 651-8907GLORIA M MONTGOMERY GREATER DIMENSIONS LEARNING ACAD 456 E 83RD ST CHICAGO 60619 3 01/15/1999* IL

14-016-896S-19 (847) 696-3315JOSEPH ZUMMO JEANINE SCHULTZ MEMORIAL SCHOOL 2101 OAKTON ST PARK RIDGE 60068 3  IL

14-016-897S-05 (773) 761-4550JUDITH BERTACCHI VIRGINIA FRANK CHILD DEVELOP CTR 3033 W TOUHY AVE CHICAGO 60645 3 02/01/1999* IL

14-016-898S-19 (773) 761-9000NEIL SAMUELS SAMPSON KATZ CENTER 2020 W DEVON AVE CHICAGO 60659 3 03/20/1991* IL

14-016-899S-19 (773) 769-3500MARGERY DOSS LAWRENCE HALL YOUTH SERVICES 4833 N FRANCISCO AVE CHICAGO 60625 3  IL

14-016-9000-51 (773) 274-3000ADMINISTRATOR LOYOLA UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO 6525 N SHERIDAN RD CHICAGO 60626 5  IL

14-016-9000-90-201C (847) 297-9740CHAR BERRY THOMAS JEFFERSON CHARTER SCHOOL 795 CENTER ST DES PLAINES 60016 B  IL

14-016-9000-90-9000 (847) 297-9740CHAR BERRY THOMAS JEFFERSON CHARTER SCHOOL 795 CENTER ST DES PLAINES 60016 B  IL

14-016-900X-03 (773) 542-0663MARY J POST CHICAGO WEST SIDE CHRISTIAN SCH 1241 S PULASKI ROAD CHICAGO 60623 3  IL

14-016-9010-41 (773) 373-6600ADMINISTRATOR ABRAHAM LINCOLN CENTRE DAYTREAT 3858 S COTTAGE GR AV CHICAGO 60653 5  IL

14-016-901X-16 (773) 532-6072ANDREA MCKEE LINCOLN MONTESSORI SCHOOL 462 ILLINOIS ROAD WILMETTE 60091 3 09/11/1998* IL

14-016-901Z-16 (847) 251-2556ANDREA MCKEE LINCOLN MONTESSORI SCHOOL 462 ILLINOIS ROAD WILMETTE 60091 3 11/29/1993* IL

14-016-9020-41 (312) 922-2202ADMINISTRATOR CHICAGO ASSOC FOR RETARDED CHILD 343 S DEARBORN ST CHICAGO 60604 5  IL

14-016-902S-19 (708) 841-7771ADRIENNE TALBOTT MCKINLEY LIBRA SCHOOL 501 W 138TH ST RIVERDALE 60627 3 10/15/1999* IL

14-016-9030-41 (708) 425-3344ADMINISTRATOR GOOD SHEPHERD CENTER-EXCEPTIONAL 10833 LAPORTE AVE OAK LAWN 60453 5  IL

14-016-903S-10 (708) 598-4444LOU BATTISTO LT JOSEPH P KENNEDY JR SCHOOL 7825 W 103RD ST PALOS HILLS 60465 3  IL

14-016-9040-41 (773) 761-4650ADMINISTRATOR CHICAGO SCH WORKSHOP-RETARDED 6050 N CALIFORNIA AV CHICAGO 60659 5  IL

14-016-904S-19 (847) 358-5510ROBERT DACHMAN LITTLE CITY FOUNDATION 1760 W ALGONQUIN RD PALATINE 60067 3 03/27/1991* IL

14-016-9050-41 (312) 791-2000ADMINISTRATOR MICHAEL REESE MEDICAL CENTER 29TH ELLIS AVE CHICAGO 60616 5  IL

14-016-905S-14 (773) 685-9768REV T J REMATT LITTLE SISTERS SCHOOL 4154 W BERTEAU AVE CHICAGO 60641 3 12/09/1992* IL

14-016-9060-41  ADMINISTRATOR HANOVER LEARNING CENTER 116 W BARTLETT AVE BARTLETT 60103 5  IL

14-016-906X-16 (708) 383-6570ROSHAN MAWANI CHILDRENS GARDEN MONTESSORI SCH 165 N LOMBARD AVE OAK PARK 60302 3  IL

14-016-9070-41 (312) 666-1331ADMINISTRATOR CHICAGO LIGHTHOUSE FOR BLIND 1850 W ROOSEVELT RD CHICAGO 60608 5 05/15/1998* IL

14-016-907Z-01 (847) 827-7880DR MARY CHRISTENSON SCIENCE AND ARTS ACADEMY 1825 MINER STREET DES PLAINES 60016 3  IL

14-016-908X-16 (847) 298-7740CHARLENE ALDERETE PK RIDGE INTL MONT SCH 8800 BALLARD ROAD DES PLAINES 60016 3  IL

14-016-9090-41  ADMINISTRATOR LIBRA SCHOOL INC 800 E NW HIGHWAY PALATINE 60067 5  IL

14-016-9100-51  DR ROBERT E MARCIANTE ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO 730 N LA SALLE ST CHICAGO 60610 5  IL

14-016-910X-16 (773) 384-1434JACQUELINE A BERGEN NEAR NORTH MONTESSORI SCHOOL 1434 W DIVISION CHICAGO 60622 3  IL

14-016-911X-01 (708) 594-6857KIM STRZELCZYK PECKWAS PREPARATORY ACADEMY 5714 S HARLEM SUMMIT 60501 3  IL

14-016-912S-19 (847) 869-6610DEBORAH K BRAUN SHORE SCHOOL & ADULT CENTER 2525 CHURCH ST EVANSTON 60201 3 08/21/2000* IL

14-016-913X-01 (773) 962-0101CYNTHIA COLLINS MARVA COLLINS PREPARATORY SCHOOL 8035 S HONORE ST CHICAGO 60620 3  IL

14-016-914S-19 (773) 342-8230DR JOSEPH MCCARTHY OAK THERAPEUTIC SCHOOL INC 1135 N CLEAVER ST CHICAGO 60622 3 11/24/1997* IL

14-016-915Z-02 (773) 561-6576DONALD R ADAMS RAVENSWOOD BAPTIST CHRISTIAN SCH 4437 N SEELEY CHICAGO 60625 3  IL

14-016-916X-01 (847) 427-0020KAREN RISKE PIONEER ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL 1200 S DUNTON AVE ARLINGTON HEIGHTS 60005 3 07/06/1994* IL

14-016-917S-19 (708) 425-3344JILL PERTCHI PARK LAWN SCHOOL & ACTIVITY CNTR 10833 S LAPORTE AVE OAK LAWN 60453 3  IL

14-016-918S-05 (847) 205-0274DR JOAN GROSS KESHET DAY SCHOOL 3210 DUNDEE RD NORTHBROOK 60062 3  IL
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14-016-919S-19 (773) 871-1200PAUL I DEUTCH PATHWAYS SCHOOL & TREATMENT CTR 961 W MONTANA ST CHICAGO 60614 3 12/07/1995* IL

14-016-9200-51  ADMINISTRATOR CHICAGO URBAN DAY SCHOOL 415 W ENGLEWOOD AVE CHICAGO 60621 5  IL

14-016-920S-19 (773) 221-9711DR RAMONA O FOGERTY ODESSA PREPARATORY ACADEMY 7222 S EXCHANGE AVE CHICAGO 60649 3 11/12/1993* IL

14-016-920X-01 (773) 221-9711DR RAMONA O FOGERTY ODESSA PREPARATORY ACADEMY 7222 S EXCHANGE AVE CHICAGO 60649 3 02/02/1995* IL

14-016-921X-01 (847) 952-0190SUSAN MILLER CHILCRENS DISCOVERY CENTER 2 1200 S DUNTON ARLINGTON HEIGHTS 60005 3 02/02/1995* IL

14-016-922S-19 (847) 328-4090PAMELA Y WATSON RIMLAND SCH FOR AUTISTIC CITIZENS 616 A HARTREY AVE EVANSTON 60202 3 09/05/2000* IL

14-016-923X-01 (708) 895-2255CAROL A BOHLEN LITTLE PEOPLES COLLEGE INC PO BOX 119 LANSING 60438 3 08/28/1998* IL

14-016-924X-14 (773) 583-9086FREDERICK J PATZ ABEL ACADEMY 2107 W IRVING PK RD CHICAGO 60618 3 09/15/1997* IL

14-016-925Z-01 (847) 866-6055JOSEPH A BECKER ROYCEMORE SCHOOL 640 LINCOLN ST EVANSTON 60201 3  IL

14-016-926Z-01 (773) 287-2290NASHID A BAA ITH INTROSPECT YOUTH SERVICES  AHS 430 NORTH CHICAGO CHICAGO 60644 3 02/09/1995* IL

14-016-927X-16 (773) 509-1296GWEN KU WONDER MONTESSORI SCHOOL 5644 N PULASKI RD CHICAGO 60646 3  IL

14-016-928S-10 (773) 545-8300SR MARCELLINA ERNE ST MARY OF PROVIDENCE SCHOOL 4200 N AUSTIN AVE CHICAGO 60634 3  IL

14-016-929S-10 (773) 436-1433SR MARCELLINA ERNE ST ROSE CENTER 4911 S HOYNE AVE CHICAGO 60609 3 09/09/1997* IL

14-016-930S-19 (847) 394-9160KORI LARSON GLENKIRK SCHOOL 2501 CHESTNUT ARLINGTON HEIGHTS 60004 3  IL

14-016-931X-01 (773) 539-5431JEANNE PRETE KIDWATCH PLUS INC 3901 N RIDGEWAY CHICAGO 60618 3  IL

14-016-932S-19 (773) 702-1203DR STEPHEN C LUCE SONIA SHANKMAN ORTHOGENIC SCHOOL 1365 E 60TH ST CHICAGO 60637 3  IL

14-016-933S-19 (773) 769-0185CHERRIE A BETTS SOUTHERN SCHOOL 1456 W MONTROSE AVE CHICAGO 60613 3 07/09/1993* IL

14-016-934S-19 (773) 667-5566GWENDOLYN ROLLINS STEP SCHOOL 6740 S SHORE DR CHICAGO 60649 3  IL

14-016-935X-06 (847) 437-5898JOYCE HEATH LUTH CHURCH OF THE HOLY SPIRIT 150 LIONS DR ELK GROVE VILLAGE 60007 3  IL

14-016-936X-25 (708) 681-2300PAMELA J LAWRENCE MIDWEST EVANGELICAL CHRISTIAN ACD 1212 WEST MADISON MAYWOOD 60153 3 02/27/1998* IL

14-016-937X-01 (773) 763-0888MARGARET SCATCHELL CARE A LOT 5522 N MILWAUKEE AVE CHICAGO 60630 3  IL

14-016-938Z-10 (708) 524-2408FT PETER SCOTT OUR LADY IMMACULATE ACADEMY 410 WASHINGTON BLVD OAK PARK 60302 3  IL

14-016-939Z-01 (312) 922-0010ANTHONY JENKINS JEFFERSON PREP SCHOOL 220S STATE STE1416 CHICAGO 60604 3 09/08/1995* IL

14-016-940S-19 (773) 626-8860RICHARD BROWN UNITED CEREBRAL PALSY-RUBLOFF CTR 4540 W WASHINGTON CHICAGO 60624 3 01/23/1998* IL

14-016-941S-19 (773) 761-9565LAURA PALMER NEUMANN  THERAPEUTIC SCHOOL 2447 W GRANVILLE CHICAGO 60659 3  IL

14-016-942X-01 (847) 541-5577GIGI BOWIE JFH EDUCATIONAL ACADEMY WEST 1001 OAK AVE PROSPECT HEIGHTS 60070 3  IL

14-016-943X-16 (708) 366-1080VICTORIA G SHEA KEYSTONE MONTESSORI SCHOOL PO BOX 5548 RIVER FOREST 60305 3  IL

14-016-944S-19 (773) 221-8001DANNETTE SMITH CENTERS FOR NEW HORIZONS DAY SCH 1252 E 93RD ST CHICAGO 60619 3 03/03/1995* IL

14-016-945X-02 (708) 335-1350ROSE WILKINS SOUTH SUBURBAN CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 1910 170TH ST HAZELCREST 60429 3  IL

14-016-946S-19 (773) 854-1676LAURA PLEASANTS HSI AUSTIN CENTER FOR DEVELOPMENT 1819 S KEDZIE CHICAGO 60623 3 04/01/1998* IL

14-016-947S-16 (773) 483-3555GEORGIA E JORDAN CHICAGO URBAN DAY SCHOOL 1248 W 69TH ST CHICAGO 60636 3  IL

14-016-947X-16 (773) 483-3555GEORGIA E JORDAN CHICAGO URBAN DAY SCHOOL 1248 W 69TH ST CHICAGO 60636 3 02/27/1998* IL

14-016-948Z-06 (847) 468-8207IAN MCDONALD FOX VALLEY LUTHERAN ACADEMY 220 DIVISION STREET ELGIN 60120 3 09/30/1996* IL

14-016-949Y-14 (312) 573-8854JAMES T WILKES CORNERSTONE ACADEMY 1111 N WELLS ST 4TH CHICAGO 60610 3  IL

14-016-949Z-14 (773) 921-1446JAMES T WILKES CIRCLE ROCK ACADEMY 118 N CENTRAL AVENUE CHICAGO 60644 3 11/28/1995* IL

14-016-950X-01 (773) 238-2603J ALTMAN/S A WEG P.L.A.I.D. ACADEMY 11156 HOYNE CHICAGO 60643 3  IL

14-016-951S-19 (773) 777-4111DEENA DE NOSAQUO NORTH CTR HANDICAPPED CHILDREN 5104 W BELMONT AVE CHICAGO 60641 3  IL
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14-016-952X-14 (773) 725-0992KEITH SHELTON BELMONT CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 6120 WEST BELMONT CHICAGO 60634 3  IL

14-016-953Y-01 (708) 371-6365KAREN E GIBBONS THALLABAUN ACADEMY 2237 WEST 120 ST BLUE ISLAND 60406 3 07/01/1999* IL

14-016-954S-19 (773) 483-0900JANE RANIERI SO CEN ADOLESCENT 1021 E 83RD ST CHICAGO 60619 3 11/03/1994* IL

14-016-955S-19 (773) 522-8112CHRISTINE M JONES WESTSIDE PARENTS OF EXCEPT CHILD 1819-25 S KEDZIE AVE CHICAGO 60623 3 02/27/1998* IL

14-016-956Z-20 (773) 561-6576KARL D ENGLE RAVENSWOOD BAPTIST CHRISTIAN SCH 4437 N SEELEY CHICAGO 60625 3 03/09/1995* IL

14-016-957Y-01 (773) 921-1315GLADYS SIMPSON ACADEMY OF SCHOLASTIC ACHIEVEMENT 4651 W MADISON ST CHICAGO 60644 3  IL

14-016-958S-19 (773) 327-6000PAMELA BARNET DAY SCHOOL 800 W BUENA AVE CHICAGO 60613 3  IL

14-016-959X-01 (847) 864-9980JAN SOKOLOW GREAT OAKS SCHOOL 933B CHICAGO AVE EVANSTON 60202 3  IL

14-016-960X-01 (847) 699-2777KATHY MARIER CHICAGOLAND ACHIEVEMENT ACADEMY 1040 THACKER DES PLAINES 60016 3 08/03/2000* IL

14-016-961X-01 (773) 764-9815POLINA KOSKO SUNSHINE SCHOOL 2100 W DEVON CHICAGO 60659 3  IL

14-016-962X-10 (312) 243-8186PHYLLIS WINTER CHILDREN OF PEACE SCHOOL 1900 W TAYLOR ST CHICAGO 60612 3  IL

14-016-963S-19 (773) 286-6226CAROLE KILCOYNE NEW HORIZON CENTER FOR THE DD 4255 N OAK PARK AVE CHICAGO 60634 3  IL

14-016-965X-01 (773) 763-8888MARGARET SCATCHELL CARE A LOT 6441 N CENTRAL AVE CHICAGO 60646 3  IL

14-016-966X-16 (708) 246-3757KAREN B HOHMAN SUNFLOWER MONTESSORI SCHOOL 5129 WOLF ROAD WESTERN SPRINGS 60558 3  IL

14-016-967X-26 (773) 921-1446DR CARMEN R MARCY CIRCLE/ROCK PREPARTORY SCHOOL 118 N CENTRAL AVE CHICAGO 60644 3  IL

14-016-968Z-02 (708) 636-5748WILLIAM DUSTIN STATE ROAD BAPTIST CHRISTIAN SCH 8310 STATE RD BURBANK 60459 3  IL

14-016-969X-16 (708) 354-5255GUDRUN OLSON CREATIVE WORLD MONTESSORI SCHOOL EDGEWOOD & GOODMAN LAGRANGE 60525 3  IL

14-016-970X-10 (773) 890-1481DEAN JOHNSON SAN MIGUEL MIDDLE SCHOOL 1949 W 48TH ST CHICAGO 60609 3  IL

14-016-971X-05 (773) 274-5974SHEILA STEIN KINDERLAND/HEBREW ACADEMY 2800 W NORTH SHORE CHICAGO 60645 3 02/14/2001* IL

14-016-972X-01 (773) 481-6957JULIE FLINT NEW PRAIRIE SCHOOL 4608 N KEDVALE CHICAGO 60641 3 04/08/1997* IL

14-016-973X-01 (773) 324-3300GLADYS J RAY ST EDMUNDS ACADEMY 6105 SOUTH MICHIGAN CHICAGO 60637 3 02/14/2001* IL

14-016-974Z-01 (773) 665-0066DR SYLVETTE NICOLINI LYCEE FRANCAIS 613 W BITTERSWEET PL CHICAGO 60613 3  IL

14-016-975Y-01 (773) 626-6988SISTER COLETTE JOLIE AUSTIN CAREER EDUCATION CENTER 5352 W CHICAGO AVE CHICAGO 60651 3  IL

14-016-976X-25 (708) 344-8931CASSANDRA BRADLEY C S B CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 1001 S 8TH AVENUE MAYWOOD 60153 3 01/19/1999* IL

14-016-977X-25 (708) 957-2330JUSTINE T THOMAS FULL GOSPEL CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 3451 W 175TH STREET HAZEL CREST 60429 3  IL

14-016-978X-17 (773) 622-6323HERACLES LEKKAS SOCRATES SCHOOL 6041 W DIVERSEY AVE CHICAGO 60639 3  IL

14-016-979X-10 (847) 724-6990AMY MILLS OUR LADY OF PERPETUAL HELP 1123 CHURCH ST GLENVIEW 60025 3  IL

14-016-980X-14 (773) 227-5580JEANETTE LEXBY SALEM CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 2845 W MCLEAN AVE CHICAGO 60647 3  IL

14-016-981X-16 (708) 246-9696ELIZABETH A SORRELLS MONTESSORI SCH OF WESTERN SPRINGS 1500 WALKER WESTERN SPRINGS 60558 3  IL

14-016-982Z-01 (847) 824-6900BARBARA SUNKO WILLOWS ACADEMY 1012 THACKER ST DES PLAINES 60016 3  IL

14-016-983X-10 (630) 243-1995BILL HOBBS WHITE PINES ACADEMY 14911 W 127TH ST LEMONT 60439 3  IL

14-016-984X-01 (773) 264-5171DONNA D RICHARDSON CHILDRENS CENTER OUTREACH 12803 S HALSTED ST CHICAGO 60628 3  IL

14-016-985Y-10 (773) 890-6800STR JUDITH MURPHY CRISTO REY JESUIT HIGH SCHOOL 1852 W 22ND PLACE CHICAGO 60608 3  IL

14-016-986Z-25 (773) 221-9207GERRI CARTER MIGHTY GOD CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 10200 S TORRENCE AVE CHICAGO 60617 3  IL

14-016-987Z-01 (847) 590-5700NOBORU HAYAKAWA CHICAGO FUTABAKAI JAPANESE SCHOOL 2550 N ARLINGTON HTS ARLINGTON HEIGHTS 60004 3  IL

14-016-989Z-10 (847) 375-0600LUKE FERRIS NORTHRIDGE PREPARATORY SCHOOL 8320 BALLARD RD NILES 60714 3  IL

14-016-990X-01 (708) 456-5512ROBERT BOWIE JFH EDUCATIONAL ACADEMY, INC 7642 W IRVING PARK NORRIDGE 60634 3  IL
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14-016-991X-01 (847) 864-5925JACQUELYNN MEYERS THE LEARNING SCHOOL 1000 S BLVD EVANSTON 60202 3 03/26/1991* IL

14-016-992X-01 (312) 939-7030W D BROWN BROWN INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 529 S WABASH AVE CHICAGO 60605 3 04/09/1991* IL

14-016-993Y-01 (312) 421-5429TED CASTILLO INSTITUTO DEL PROGRESO LATINO 2570 S BLUE ISLAND CHICAGO 60608 3 04/09/1991* IL

14-016-994X-01 (773) 327-0900GALETA KAAR CLAYTON CHICAGO CITY DAY SCHOOL 541 W HAWTHORNE PL CHICAGO 60657 3  IL

14-016-995X-22 (773) 735-9304IB THOMSEN CHICAGO MENNONITE LEARNING CENTER 4647 W 47TH ST CHICAGO 60632 3  IL

14-016-996X-26 (773) 224-0439MARILYN Y KEETER RESCUE MISSIONARY CHRISTIAN SCH 7956 S KING DRIVE CHICAGO 60619 3  IL

14-016-996Z-26 (773) 224-0439MARILYN Y KEETER RESCUE MISSIONARY CHRISTIAN SCH 7956 S KING DRIVE CHICAGO 60619 3 01/04/2000* IL

14-016-997X-25 (708) 547-5655GLORIA LYMON DIVINITY CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 400 S 23RD AVE BELLWOOD 60104 3 03/03/1998* IL

14-016-997Z-25 (708) 547-5655GLORIA LYMON DIVINITY CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 400 S 23RD AVE BELLWOOD 60104 3 10/24/1996* IL

14-016-998X-01 (773) 779-7487MYRTLE I TAYLOR L H DAY LOWER SCHOOL 1720 W 87TH ST CHICAGO 60620 3  IL

14-016-999X-16 (708) 848-2662N BASHYAL WEST SUBURBAN MONTESSORI SCHOOL 1039 S EAST AVE OAK PARK 60304 3  IL

14-022-126Y-01 (630) 469-3305DAVID WALSH CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL BOX 131 GLEN ELLYN 60138 3 03/27/1991* IL

14-201-0000-00 (847) 419-5065HABSCHMIDT, BARBARA INTERMEDIATE SERVICE CENTER 1 2340 RIVER RD STE414 DES PLAINES 60018 0  IL

14-201-0000-00-9301 (847) 824-8300LORI DEICHSTETTER CONNECTIONS YOUNG ADULT RES NET 2340 S DESPLAINES DESPLAINES 60018 0  IL

14-202-0000-00 (708) 447-6070ALEXANDER, GRETCHEN INTERMEDIATE SERVICE CENTER 2 160 RIDGEWOOD RD RIVERSIDE 60546 0  IL

14-204-0000-00 (708) 754-6600GROSSI, DIANA INTERMEDIATE SERVICE CENTER 4 253 W JOE ORR RD CHICAGO HEIGHTS 60411 0  IL

14-204-0000-00-9301 (708) 754-6600GROSSI, DIANA SAFE SCHOOL PROGRAM 253 W JOE ORR RD CHICAGO HEIGHTS 60411 0  IL

15-000-0000-00 (618) 943-3522LEWIS, ROGER HON CRAWFORD-LAWRENCE EDUC SERV REG P O BOX 866 LAWRENCEVILLE 62439 1 08/07/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25 (773) 553-1000PAUL VALLAS CITY OF CHICAGO SCHOOL DIST 299 125 S CLARK CHICAGO 60603 2  IL

15-016-2990-25-0001 (773) 534-2320DR PAULINE TARVARDIAN AMUNDSEN HIGH SCHOOL 5110 N DAMEN AV CHICAGO 60625 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0002 (773) 534-6300L BREWER-BAKER AUSTIN COMMUNITY ACADEMY HS 231 N PINE AV CHICAGO 60644 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0003 (773) 535-2180LINDA PIERZCHALSKI BOGAN COMPUTER TECHNICAL HS 3939 W 79TH ST CHICAGO 60652 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0004 (773) 535-6000ALEJANDRA ALVAREZ BOWEN HIGH SCHOOL 2710 E 89TH ST CHICAGO 60617 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0005 (773) 535-3500DAYA D LOCKE CALUMET CAREER PREP ACADEMY HS 8131 S MAY ST CHICAGO 60620 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0006 (773) 535-5250CURTIS R MURPHY CARVER MILITARY ACADEMY HS 13100 S DOTY WEST AV CHICAGO 60627 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0007 (312) 280-2020NINA ROBINSON CHICAGO METROPOLITAN HIGH SCHOOL 160 W WENDELL ST CHICAGO 60610 4 11/18/1991* IL

15-016-2990-25-0008 (773) 534-7550MELVER L SCOTT CRANE TECHNICAL PREP COMMON HS 2245 W JACKSON BL CHICAGO 60612 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0009 (773) 535-1100FREDERICK MCNEAL JR DU SABLE HIGH SCHOOL 4934 S WABASH AV CHICAGO 60615 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0010 (773) 535-3600SAMUEL WILLIAMS JR ENGLEWOOD TECHNICAL PREP ACAD HS 6201 S STEWART AV CHICAGO 60621 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0011 (773) 534-1300EDWARD GUERRA FARRAGUT CAREER ACADEMY HS 2345 S CHRISTIANA AV CHICAGO 60623 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0012 (773) 535-5430JANICE BELL OLLARVI FENGER ACADEMY HIGH SCHOOL 11220 S WALLACE ST CHICAGO 60628 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0013 (773) 534-3400FRANK M CANDIOTO FOREMAN HIGH SCHOOL 3235 N LECLAIRE AV CHICAGO 60641 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0015 (773) 535-9230DR KATHERINE O SMITH GAGE PARK HIGH SCHOOL 5630 S ROCKWELL ST CHICAGO 60629 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0016 (773) 535-5400PATRICIA GRISSETT HARLAN COMMUNITY ACADEMY HS 9652 S MICHIGAN AV CHICAGO 60628 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0017 (773) 535-9150NATHANIEL MASON HARPER HIGH SCHOOL 6520 S WOOD ST CHICAGO 60636 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0019 (773) 535-3100DR MELVERLENE V PARKER HIRSCH METROPOLITAN HIGH SCHOOL 7740 S INGLESIDE AV CHICAGO 60619 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-001C (773) 235-6063WILLIAM CAMPILLO NUESTRA AMERICAN CHARTER HS 3814 W IOWA ST CHICAGO 60651 4  IL
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15-016-2990-25-0020 (773) 535-2200DOUBRAWA R VALERIE HUBBARD HIGH SCHOOL 6200 S HAMLIN AV CHICAGO 60629 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0021 (773) 535-0880DR SMITH SANDRA HYDE PARK ACADEMY HS 6220 S STONY ISLAND CHICAGO 60637 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0022 (773) 535-4900DR JOHN P GELSOMINO KELLY HIGH SCHOOL 4136 S CALIFORNIA AV CHICAGO 60632 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0023 (773) 534-4200DR DIANA AZCOITIA KELVYN PARK HIGH SCHOOL 4343 W WRIGHTWOOD AV CHICAGO 60639 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0024 (773) 535-2325DR FANCHION BLUMENBERG KENNEDY HIGH SCHOOL 6325 W 56TH ST CHICAGO 60638 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0025 (773) 535-1350CAREDA TAYLOR KENWOOD ACADEMY HIGH SCHOOL 5015 S BLACKSTONE AV CHICAGO 60615 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0026 (773) 534-5440SCOTT N FEAMAN LAKE VIEW HIGH SCHOOL 4015 N ASHLAND AV CHICAGO 60613 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0027 (773) 534-5400KEITH P FOLEY LANE TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOL 2501 W ADDISON ST CHICAGO 60618 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0028 (773) 535-9300LOLETA R MCDOWELL LINDBLOM COLLEGE PREPARATORY HS 6130 S WOLCOTT AV CHICAGO 60636 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0029 (773) 534-6455DONALD R PITTMAN MARSHALL METROPOLITAN HIGH SCHOOL 3250 W ADAMS ST CHICAGO 60624 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-002C (773) 626-4200SARAH GAIL HOWARD ACAD OF COMM & TECH CHARTER HS 4319 W WASHINGTON BL CHICAGO 60624 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0030 (773) 534-2350JOHN A BUTTERFIELD MATHER HIGH SCHOOL 5835 N LINCOLN AV CHICAGO 60659 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0031 (773) 535-2550CHARLES L ALEXANDER MORGAN PARK HIGH SCHOOL 1744 W PRYOR AV CHICAGO 60643 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0032 (773) 534-6500LEON HUDNALL JR ORR COMMUNITY ACADEMY HIGH SCHOOL 730 N PULASKI RD CHICAGO 60624 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0034 (773) 535-1603BEVERLY LACOSTE PHILLIPS HIGH SCHOOL ACADEMY 244 E PERSHING RD CHICAGO 60653 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0035 (773) 534-5000MIGUEL A TRUJILLO ROOSEVELT HIGH SCHOOL 3436 W WILSON AV CHICAGO 60625 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0036 (773) 534-3420DR SHARON RAE BENDER SCHURZ HIGH SCHOOL 3601 N MILWAUKEE AV CHICAGO 60641 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0037 (773) 534-2365JUDITH R HERNANDEZ SENN METRO LIB ARTS & TECH HS 5900 N GLENWOOD AV CHICAGO 60660 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0038 (773) 535-6180DR LARRY J THOMAS SOUTH SHORE COMMUNITY ACADEMY HS 7529 S CONSTANCE AV CHICAGO 60649 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0039 (773) 535-1180DR PAMELA G DYSON KING HIGH SCHOOL 4445 S DREXEL BL CHICAGO 60653 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-003C (773) 431-8770ADMINISTRATOR PERSPECTIVES CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL 1532 S MICHIGAN AV CHICAGO 60605 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0041 (773) 534-3030DR CONSTANTINE P KIAMOS STEINMETZ ACADEMIC CENTRE HS 3030 N MOBILE AV CHICAGO 60634 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0042 (773) 534-2000KATHRYN J RUFFALO SULLIVAN HIGH SCHOOL 6631 N BOSWORTH AV CHICAGO 60626 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0043 (773) 534-1000DR ARTHUR N TARVARDIAN TAFT HIGH SCHOOL 6545 W HURLBUT ST CHICAGO 60631 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0044 (773) 535-1625DR ESSIE M LUCAS TILDEN CAREER COMMUNTY ACADEMY HS 4747 S UNION AV CHICAGO 60609 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0046 (773) 534-5100DR RICHARD A GAZDA VON STEUBEN METRO SCIENCE CTR HS 5039 N KIMBALL AV CHICAGO 60625 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0047 (773) 534-8130JANIS R TODD LINCOLN PARK HIGH SCHOOL 2001 N ORCHARD ST CHICAGO 60614 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0048 (773) 535-5725JUANA RIVERA-VIDAL GEORGE WASHINGTON HIGH SCHOOL 3535 E 114TH ST CHICAGO 60617 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0049 (773) 534-7010CARMEN C MARTINEZ WELLS COMMUNITY ACADEMY HS 936 N ASHLAND AV CHICAGO 60622 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-004C (773) 328-0799SHEILA ANN VENSON YOUTH CONNECTIONS CHARTER HS 10 W 35TH ST CHICAGO 60616 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-005C  ADMINISTRATOR NORTH LAWNDALE CHARTER HS 1616 S SPAULDING AV CHICAGO 60623 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-006C (773) 862-1449MICHAEL E MILKIE NOBLE STREET CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL 1400 W AUGUSTA BL 60 CHICAGO 60622 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0076 (NO ) HONEGERALDINE OBERMAN YOUTH CONNECTIONS CHARTER SCH 1819 W PERSHING RD CHICAGO 60609 4 07/15/1997* IL

15-016-2990-25-007C (312) 949-9400MARY ANN PITCHER YOUNG WOMENS LEADERSHIP CHRTR SCH 3410 S STATE ST CHICAGO 60616 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0526 (773) 535-6100PHILLIP O'BANNON CHICAGO VOCATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 2100 E 87TH ST CHICAGO 60617 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0529 (773) 534-7610SYLVIA S GIBSON BEST PRACTICE HIGH SCHOOL 2040 W ADAMS ST CHICAGO 60612 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0531 (773) 534-9000DR FLOYD M BANKS DUNBAR VOCATIONAL CARREER ACAD HS 3000 S KING DR CHICAGO 60616 4  IL
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15-016-2990-25-0532 (773) 534-6755DOROTHY WILLIAMS FLOWER VOCATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 3545 W FULTON BL CHICAGO 60624 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0533 (773) 534-8600DR CYNTHIA K BARRON JONES ACADEMIC MAGNET HIGH SCHOOL 606 S STATE ST CHICAGO 60605 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0534 (773) 534-3200JOHN JURSA PROSSER CAREER ACADEMY HS 2148 N LONG AV CHICAGO 60639 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0536 (773) 535-4945DR O JOYCE SMITH RICHARDS CAREER ACADEMY HS 5009 S LAFLIN ST CHICAGO 60609 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0537 (773) 535-3200JOHN EDWARD EVERETT SIMEON CAREER ACADEMY HIGH SCHOOL 8235 S VINCENNES AV CHICAGO 60620 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0540 (773) 534-6400LONA C BIBBS WESTINGHOUSE CAREER ACADEMY HS 3301 W FRANKLIN BL CHICAGO 60624 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0541 (773) 535-1966MS CLEO HERMAN SMITH INDUSTRIAL SKILLS CTR 244 E PERSHING RD CHICAGO 60623 4 09/09/1997* IL

15-016-2990-25-0543 (773) 535-5115ANTHONY SPIVEY CORLISS HIGH SCHOOL 821 E 103RD ST CHICAGO 60628 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0545 (773) 534-4000IRENE DAMOTA CLEMENTE COMMUNITY ACADEMY HS 1147 N WESTERN AV CHICAGO 60622 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0616 (773) 534-6900DR KATHERINE FLANAGAN MANLEY CAREER COMMUNITY ACAD HS 2935 W POLK ST CHICAGO 60612 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0617 (773) 535-2100JERRYELYN L JONES CURIE METROPOLITAN HIGH SCHOOL 4959 S ARCHER AV CHICAGO 60632 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0763 (773) 535-5170DR REGINALD BROWN JULIAN HIGH SCHOOL 10330 S ELIZABETH ST CHICAGO 60643 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0764 (773) 534-7500JOYCE D KENNER YOUNG MAGNET HIGH SCHOOL 211 S LAFLIN ST CHICAGO 60607 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0765 (773) 534-1500DR DIANE F DYER-DAWSON COLLINS HIGH SCHOOL 1313 S SACRAMENTO DR CHICAGO 60623 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0766 (773) 535-3800JAMES E BREASHEARS ROBESON HIGH SCHOOL 6835 S NORMAL BL CHICAGO 60621 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0767 (773) 534-7030LEONARD DOMINGUEZ JUAREZ COMMUNITY ACAD HIGH SCHOOL 2150 S LAFLIN ST CHICAGO 60608 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0768 (773) 534-8330DR RONN L GIBBS NEAR NORTH CAREER METROPOLITAN HS 1450 N LARRABEE ST CHICAGO 60610 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0769 (773) 534-2380MR WILLIAM G BORGSTROM LITTLE BIG HORN(INDIAN CTR BR) 5900 N GLENWOOD AVE CHICAGO 60660 4 09/29/1994* IL

15-016-2990-25-0771 (773) 276-4711SYLVIA A RODRIGUEZ ANDERSEN HIGH SCHOOL 1851 W DIVISION ST CHICAGO 60622 4 02/21/1992* IL

15-016-2990-25-0772 (773) 535-2500DR BARBARA H VALERIOUS CHICAGO HS FOR AGRICULT SCIENCES 3857 W 111TH ST CHICAGO 60655 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0773 (773) 535-1510CONSTANCE MONTGOMERY FUTURE COMMONS TECHNICAL PREP HS 4071 S LAKE PARK AV CHICAGO 60653 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0774 (773) 535-1510CONSTANCE MONTGOMERY FUTURE COMMONS PROF PREPARATION H 4071 S LAKE PARK AV CHICAGO 60653 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0775 (773) 235-6063DR WILLIAM CAMPILLO ACORN CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL 3814 W IOWA ST CHICAGO 60651 4 07/27/2000* IL

15-016-2990-25-0776  S HOWARD/M SMITH ACT CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL 4319 W WASHINGTON BL CHICAGO 60624 4 07/27/2000* IL

15-016-2990-25-0777 (773) 373-0407DR JUDITH RIGGINS CHICAGO PREPATORY CHARTER HS 4731 SOUTH ELLIS CHICAGO 60615 4 07/01/1999* IL

15-016-2990-25-0778 (773) 534-5900VIRGINIA BAUTISTA-WHITE RODRIGUEZ ACADEMIC PREPARATION CT 630 W IRVING PARK RD CHICAGO 60613 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0779 (773) 535-2410JAMES RICHARD ILES HANCOCK HIGH SCHOOL 4350 W 79TH ST CHICAGO 60652 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0780 (773) 534-3175CLEMENTINE SMITH HARVEY ACADEMIC PREPARATION CTR 2245 N MCVICKER AV CHICAGO 60639 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0781 (773) 535-1960DEMETRA KIRKSEY OLIVE ACADEMIC PREPARATION CTR 5125 S PRINCETON AV CHICAGO 60609 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0782 (773) 534-9727JANELL A TAYLOR SENGSTACKE ACADEMIC PREPARATION C 2641 S CALUMET AV CHICAGO 60616 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0783 (773) 535-3334DR ANDREW ROBINSON HAYES ACADEMIC PREPARATION CTR 6533 S STEWART AV CHICAGO 60621 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0784 (773) 534-8900ANTHONY E FINGER HERNANDEZ ACADEMIC PREPARATION CT 3545 W FULTON BL CHICAGO 60624 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0785 (773) 535-3892ANITA L ANDREWS PROCTOR ACADEMIC PREPARATION CTR 838 W MARQUETTE RD CHICAGO 60621 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0786 (773) 535-9775PAULINE G ELIFSON DORSEY ACADEMIC PREPARATION CTR 9035 S LANGLEY AV CHICAGO 60619 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0787 (312) 431-8770CATHY LAWRENCE PERSPECTIVES CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL 1532 S MICHIGAN CHICAGO 60605 4 07/27/2000* IL

15-016-2990-25-0788 (773) 535-9930LINDA C LAYNE SOUTHSIDE COLLEGE PREPARATORY HS 250 E 111TH ST CHICAGO 60628 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0789 (773) 535-0040CAROL J BRIGGS PARTEE ACADEMIC PREPARATION CTR 8101 S LASALLE ST CHICAGO 60620 4  IL
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15-016-2990-25-0791 (773) 542-1490JOHN HORAN N LAWNDALE COLLEGE PREP CHARTER 1616 S SPAULDING CHICAGO 60623 4 07/27/2000* IL

15-016-2990-25-0792 (773) 535-4824MARCEY REYES DUGAN ALTERNATIVE HIGH SCHL 4541 S WOOD ST C/O S CHICAGO 60609 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0793 (773) 535-2325DR FRANCHION BLUMENBERGRENAISSANCE ACADEMY 6325 W 56TH ST CHICAGO 60638 4 11/16/2000* IL

15-016-2990-25-0794 (773) 534-3954DR JAMES C LALLEY NORTHSIDE COLLEGE PREPARATORY HS 5501 N KEDZIE AV CHICAGO 60625 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0795 (773) 534-9750CHARLES E FLEMING CHICAGO MILITARY ACADEMY HS 3519 S GILES AV CHICAGO 60653 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0796 (773) 534-0034GAIL D WARD PAYTON COLLEGE PREPARATORY H S 1034 N WELLS ST CHICAGO 60610 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-0797 (773) 534-7400ALICE R COLLINS SPALDING HIGH SCHOOL 1628 W WASHINGTON BL CHICAGO 60612 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-201C  DR JOSEPH T NUREK CHICAGO INTERNATIONAL CHARTER 2235 N HAMILTON AV CHICAGO 60647 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-202C (773) 918-0766ADMINISTRATOR TRIUMPHANT CHARTER ELEM SCHOOL 4953 S SEELEY AV CHICAGO 60609 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-203C (773) 651-1221DR STEPHANIE DAVENPORT SHABAZZ INTERNATIONAL CHART ELEM 7823 S ELLIS AV CHICAGO 60619 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2046 (773) 535-3341DORIS SPIVEY-TOMPKINS MAHALIA JACKSON ELEM SCHOOL 917 W 88TH ST CHICAGO 60620 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2047 (773) 535-3366DR INEZ G WALTON MORGAN ELEM SCHOOL 8407 S KERFOOT AV CHICAGO 60620 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2048 (773) 535-2575VERA L GREEN WENDELL GREEN ELEM SCHOOL 1150 W 96TH ST CHICAGO 60643 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2049 (773) 535-9060PATRICK J KENNY BUNCHE ELEM SCHOOL 6515 S ASHLAND AV CHICAGO 60636 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-204C  ADMINISTRATOR NORTH KENWOOD CHARTER ELEM SCHOOL 1313 E 60TH ST CHICAGO 60637 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2050 (773) 535-1660CAROL A HARDIN ABBOTT ELEM SCHOOL 3630 S WELLS ST CHICAGO 60609 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2051 (773) 535-6210NOEMI L ESQUIVEL ADDAMS ELEM SCHOOL 10810 S AVENUE H CHICAGO 60617 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2052 (773) 534-5725BERNADETTE L BUTLE AGASSIZ ELEM SCHOOL 2851 N SEMINARY AV CHICAGO 60657 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2053 (773) 534-5460DAVID JOSEPH DOMOVI ALCOTT ELEM SCHOOL 2625 N ORCHARD ST CHICAGO 60614 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2054 (773) 535-5614DEBORAH JACKSON ALDRIDGE ELEM SCHOOL 630 E 131ST ST CHICAGO 60627 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2055 (773) 535-3250THOMAS H PINSON ALTGELD ELEM SCHOOL 1340 W 71ST ST CHICAGO 60636 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2056 (773) 534-4276SUZANNE DUNAWAY ANDERSEN ELEM COMMUNITY ACADEMY 1148 N HONORE ST CHICAGO 60622 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2058 (773) 535-4530JOANNE H DAVIS ARMOUR ELEM SCHOOL 950 W 33RD PL CHICAGO 60608 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2059 (773) 534-2150DR ARLINE K HERSH G ARMSTRONG ELEM INT'L STUDIES 2110 W GREENLEAF AV CHICAGO 60645 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-205C (773) 432-1170PAUL RANDALL PAZ ELEM CHARTER SCHOOL 2401 W CONGRESS PY CHICAGO 60612 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2061 (773) 535-1270NOBLE L PEARCE ATTUCKS ELEM SCHOOL 3813 S DEARBORN ST CHICAGO 60609 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2062 (773) 534-5470NEREIDA BONILLA AUDUBON ELEM SCHOOL 3500 N HOYNE AV CHICAGO 60618 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2063 (773) 535-6615EARL N WILLIAMS AVALON PARK ELEM SCHOOL 8045 S KENWOOD AV CHICAGO 60619 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2064 (773) 534-5244RONALD A JAMES AVONDALE ELEM SCHOOL 2945 N SAWYER AV CHICAGO 60618 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2065 (773) 535-3020CELIA H COLEMAN BANNEKER ELEM SCHOOL 6656 S NORMAL BL CHICAGO 60621 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2066 (773) 535-2625ALAN R MOLESKY BARNARD ELEM COMP MATH & SCI CTR 10354 S CHARLES ST CHICAGO 60643 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2067 (773) 534-3455ALICE B VILA BARRY ELEM SCHOOL 2828 N KILBOURN AV CHICAGO 60641 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2068 (773) 535-3260CONSTANCE E MEANS BARTON ELEM SCHOOL 7650 S WOLCOTT AV CHICAGO 60620 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2069 (773) 535-3275DR KATHRYN B KEMP BASS ELEM SCHOOL 1140 W 66TH ST CHICAGO 60621 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-206C  ADMINISTRATOR ALAIN LOCKE ELEM CHARTER SCHOOL 3125 W JACKSON BL CHICAGO 60612 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2070 (773) 534-5055BARBARA REGINA PEC BATEMAN ELEM SCHOOL 4220 N RICHMOND ST CHICAGO 60618 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2072 (773) 535-3285DR CAROL G EDWARDS NICHOLSON ELEM MATH & SCIENCE 6006 S PEORIA ST CHICAGO 60621 4  IL
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15-016-2990-25-2078 (773) 534-3500CHRIS N KOTIS BEAUBIEN ELEM SCHOOL 5025 N LARAMIE AV CHICAGO 60630 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2079 (773) 535-1480FRANCES M ODEN BEETHOVEN ELEM SCHOOL 25 W 47TH ST CHICAGO 60609 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-207C (773) 324-3300ANGELA CAMPUS CHICAGO INTRNTL CHRTR - EDMONDS 6105 S MICHIGAN CHICAGO 60637 4 03/09/2001* IL

15-016-2990-25-2080 (773) 534-6811GERALDINE R MOORE BEIDLER ELEM SCHOOL 3151 W WALNUT ST CHICAGO 60612 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2081 (773) 534-3590CAROL J HABEL BELDING ELEM SCHOOL 4257 N TRIPP AV CHICAGO 60641 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2082 (773) 534-5150ROBERT A GUERCIO BELL ELEM SCHOOL 3730 N OAKLEY AV CHICAGO 60618 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2083 (773) 535-5460BARBARA J ELLIS BENNETT ELEM SCHOOL 10115 S PRAIRIE AV CHICAGO 60628 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2084 (773) 534-6890DR WARREN R FRANCZYK BETHUNE ELEM SCHOOL 3030 W ARTHINGTON ST CHICAGO 60612 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2086 (773) 535-6390THOMAS LITTLE BLACK MAGNET ELEM SCHOOL 9101 S EUCLID AV CHICAGO 60617 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2087 (773) 534-5750GLADYS A VACCAREZZ BLAINE ELEM SCHOOL 1420 W GRACE ST CHICAGO 60613 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2088 (773) 535-3480KAREN L KERR BOND ELEM SCHOOL 7050 S MAY ST CHICAGO 60621 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2089 (773) 534-2160PAUL E ZAVITKOVSKY BOONE ELEM SCHOOL 6710 N WASHTENAW AV CHICAGO 60645 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2090 (773) 535-6600HULON JOHNSON BRADWELL COMM ARTS & SCI ELEM SCH 7736 S BURNHAM AV CHICAGO 60649 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2092 (773) 535-5340FRANK L BLAIR JR HALEY ELEM ACADEMY 11411 S EGGLESTON AV CHICAGO 60628 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2093 (773) 534-5766MARSHA DAVIS BRENNEMAN ELEM SCHOOL 4251 N CLARENDON AV CHICAGO 60613 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2094 (773) 534-4100REYNES REYES BRENTANO ELEM MATH & SCIENCE ACAD 2723 N FAIRFIELD AV CHICAGO 60647 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2095 (773) 534-3718DR KENNETH O ANTON BRIDGE ELEM SCHOOL 3800 N NEW ENGLAND A CHICAGO 60634 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2096 (773) 535-6215DR VICTOR TOCWISH BRIGHT ELEM SCHOOL 10740 S CALHOUN AV CHICAGO 60617 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2097 (773) 534-7250CONNIE D THOMAS WILLIAM BROWN ELEM SCHOOL 54 N HERMITAGE AV CHICAGO 60612 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2098 (773) 535-3030GEORGE S HUFF BROWNELL ELEM SCHOOL 6741 S MICHIGAN AV CHICAGO 60637 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2100 (773) 535-0501ROBERT EARL LEWIS BOUCHET ELEM MATH & SCIENCE ACAD 7355 S JEFFERY BL CHICAGO 60649 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2101 (773) 534-2591ALVIN N SOLOMON BUDLONG ELEM SCHOOL 2701 W FOSTER AV CHICAGO 60625 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2102 (773) 534-3000DR HIRAM F BROYLS BURBANK ELEM SCHOOL 2035 N MOBILE AV CHICAGO 60639 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2103 (773) 535-1325STEPHANIE E DUNN BURKE ELEM SCHOOL 5356 S KING DR CHICAGO 60615 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2104 (773) 534-5475NANCY L LAHO BURLEY ELEM SCHOOL 1630 W BARRY AV CHICAGO 60657 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2105 (773) 535-6530JOANNE S GRAY BURNHAM ELEM INCLUSIVE ACADEMY 1903 E 96TH ST CHICAGO 60617 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2106 (773) 534-1620DR OLGA VILLALBA CASTELLANOS ELEM SCHOOL 2524 S CENTRAL PARK CHICAGO 60623 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2107 (773) 535-3300ETHEL J COLLIER BURNSIDE ELEM SCHOLASTIC ACADEMY 650 E 91ST PL CHICAGO 60619 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2108 (773) 534-4090VINITA ROMAN SCOTT BURR ELEM SCHOOL 1621 W WABANSIA AV CHICAGO 60622 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2109 (773) 535-7226DONALD MORRIS BURROUGHS ELEM SCHOOL 3542 S WASHTENAW AV CHICAGO 60632 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2110 (773) 534-3246DR BARBARA J WADE BRUNSON SPECIALTY ELEM SCHOOL 932 N CENTRAL AVE CHICAGO 60651 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2111 (773) 534-8430JOSEPH F GARTNER BYRD ELEM COMMUNITY ACADEMY 363 W HILL ST CHICAGO 60610 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2112 (773) 535-2170JAMES A GORECKI BYRNE ELEM SCHOOL 5329 S OAK PARK AV CHICAGO 60638 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2113 (773) 535-6300DR LUCILLE W WHITE CALDWELL ELEM ACAD OF MATH & SCI 8546 S CREGIER AV CHICAGO 60617 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2114 (773) 534-6940VICTORIA L FORD CALHOUN NORTH ELEM SCHOOL 2833 W ADAMS ST CHICAGO 60612 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2118 (773) 534-4290FLORICITA VALIGNOT CAMERON ELEM SCHOOL 1234 N MONTICELLO AV CHICAGO 60651 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2119 (773) 534-1238MICHAEL CONNOLLY CANTY ELEM SCHOOL 3740 N PANAMA AV CHICAGO 60634 4  IL
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15-016-2990-25-2120 (773) 535-0530THOMAS AVERY CARNEGIE ELEM SCHOOL 1414 E 61ST PL CHICAGO 60637 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2121 (773) 534-7385BARBARA J ROBERTS CARPENTER ELEM SCHOOL 1250 W ERIE ST CHICAGO 60622 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2122 (773) 535-9414ANGELENA SMITH CARROLL ELEM SCHOOL 2929 W 83RD ST CHICAGO 60652 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2123 (773) 535-0860ANITA L HARMON CARTER ELEM SCHOOL 5740 S MICHIGAN AV CHICAGO 60637 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2126 (773) 535-2640MARY A ZERONAS CASSELL ELEM SCHOOL 11314 S SPAULDING AV CHICAGO 60655 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2127 (773) 534-6780TERETHA J WALTON CATHER ELEM SCHOOL 2908 W WASHINGTON BL CHICAGO 60612 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2128 (773) 534-1720DR CHARLOTTE BLACKMAN CHALMERS ELEM SPECIALTY SCHOOL 2745 W ROOSEVELT RD CHICAGO 60608 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2129 (773) 534-2390DR BRUCE M ALLMAN CHAPPELL ELEM SCHOOL 2135 W FOSTER AV CHICAGO 60625 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2130 (773) 534-4185OLGA HAYDEE LA LUZ CHASE ELEM SCHOOL 2021 N POINT ST CHICAGO 60647 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2132 (773) 535-5600JOHN S POTOCKI CLAY ELEM SCHOOL 13231 S BURLEY AV CHICAGO 60633 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2133 (773) 534-5130JACK W ROCKLIN CLEVELAND ELEM SCHOOL 3121 W BYRON ST CHICAGO 60618 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2134 (773) 534-2025TERESA MOY CLINTON ELEM SCHOOL 6110 N FAIRFIELD AV CHICAGO 60659 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2135 (773) 535-2560KEVIN J MCCARTHY CLISSOLD ELEM SCHOOL 2350 W 110TH PL CHICAGO 60643 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2136 (773) 535-6550DR SHIRLEY R DUKES COLES ELEM LANGUAGE ACADEMY 8441 S YATES BL CHICAGO 60617 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2137 (773) 535-1450BOOKER T THOMASON J ZENUS COLMAN ELEM SCHOOL 4655 S DEARBORN ST CHICAGO 60609 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2138 (773) 534-4350JOSEPH W EDMONDS COLUMBUS ELEM SCHOOL 1003 N LEAVITT ST CHICAGO 60622 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2139 (773) 535-3315BARBARA L JACKSON COOK ELEM SCHOOL 8150 S BISHOP ST CHICAGO 60620 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2141 (773) 534-5140EDWARD J RUYACK COONLEY ELEM SCHOOL 4046 N LEAVITT ST CHICAGO 60618 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2142 (773) 534-7205DR EDUARDO CADAVID COOPER ELEM DUAL LANGUAGE ACADEMY 1624 W 19TH ST CHICAGO 60608 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2145 (773) 534-1650ELENA S O'CONNELL CORKERY ELEM SCHOOL 2510 S KILDARE AV CHICAGO 60623 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2147 (773) 534-1680CATHERINE JERNIGAN CROWN ELEM COMM ACD FINE ARTS CTR 2128 S ST LOUIS AV CHICAGO 60623 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2148 (773) 534-4110M GRACIELA SHELLEY DARWIN ELEM SCHOOL 3116 W BELDEN AV CHICAGO 60647 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2149 (773) 535-4540MISS SYLVIA RODRIGUEZ NATHAN DAVIS ELEM SCHOOL 3014 W 39TH PL CHICAGO 60632 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2150 (773) 535-2350MARGARET J LALLEY DAWES ELEM SCHOOL 3810 W 81ST PL CHICAGO 60652 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2152 (773) 534-6620DOROTHY YOUNG DELANO ELEM SCHOOL 3937 W WILCOX ST CHICAGO 60624 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2153 (773) 535-3035DR IDA G SIMMONS DENEEN ELEM SCHOOL 7240 S WABASH AV CHICAGO 60619 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2154 (773) 534-7160DR DONALD J FEINSTEIN DETT ELEM SCHOOL 2306 W MAYPOLE AV CHICAGO 60612 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2155 (773) 534-4080DR SALVADOR GONZALEZ CHOPIN ELEM SCHOOL 2450 W RICE ST CHICAGO 60622 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2158 (773) 534-3090DR KENNETH R MILLAR DEVER ELEM SCHOOL 3436 N OSCEOLA AV CHICAGO 60634 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2159 (773) 535-1666HOWARD H JACKSON DEWEY ELEM ACAD OF MULTICULT STUD 5415 S UNION AV CHICAGO 60609 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2160 (773) 534-5840DR LAWRENCE CHASE DISNEY ELEM MAGNET SCHOOL 4140 N MARINE DR CHICAGO 60613 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2161 (773) 535-3834JOAN D CRISLER DIXON ELEM SCHOOL 8306 S ST LAWRENCE A CHICAGO 60619 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2162 (773) 534-6640DR LINDA L LANGHART DODGE ELEM SCHOOL 2651 W WASHINGTON BL CHICAGO 60612 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2164 (773) 535-1782MARGARET A TOLSON DONOGHUE ELEM SCHOOL 707 E 37TH ST CHICAGO 60653 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2165 (773) 535-1050EUGENE DUMAS DOOLITTLE PRIMARY WEST SCHOOL 521 E 35TH ST CHICAGO 60616 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2166 (773) 535-1040LORI A LENNIX DOOLITTLE MIDDLE SCHOOL 535 E 35TH ST CHICAGO 60616 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2167 (773) 535-2080ARTHUR KUBIC DORE ELEM SCHOOL 6108 S NATOMA AV CHICAGO 60638 4  IL
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15-016-2990-25-2168 (773) 534-9263BEVERLY J BLACKWOOD DOUGLAS ELEM COMMUNITY ACADEMY 3200 S CALUMET AV CHICAGO 60616 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2169 (773) 534-9129DELENA LITTLE DRAKE ELEM SCHOOL 2722 S KING DR CHICAGO 60616 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2172 (773) 534-4120ISABEL M COLLINS DRUMMOND ELEM SCHOOL 1845 W CORTLAND ST CHICAGO 60622 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2173 (773) 535-5582ANDREA J PHIFER DUBOIS ELEM SCHOOL 330 E 133RD ST CHICAGO 60627 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2175 (773) 535-0690DONNA L CLAYTON DULLES ELEM SCHOOL 6311 S CALUMET AV CHICAGO 60637 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2176 (773) 535-0750CHARLOTTE L GRAY DUMAS ELEM SCHOOL 6650 S ELLIS AV CHICAGO 60637 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2177 (773) 535-5517BETTYE RICHARDSON DUNNE ELEM SCHOOL 10845 S UNION AV CHICAGO 60628 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2179 (773) 534-1690LEONARD B MOORE DVORAK ELEM SPECIALTY ACADEMY 3615 W 16TH ST CHICAGO 60623 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2180 (773) 535-9130QUEEN E BROWN EARLE ELEM SCHOOL 6121 S HERMITAGE AV CHICAGO 60636 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2181 (773) 535-9190JOYCE E JAGER EBERHART ELEM SCHOOL 3400 W 65TH PL CHICAGO 60629 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2182 (773) 534-1070MARY MARGARET BLOO EBINGER ELEM SCHOOL 7350 W PRATT AV CHICAGO 60631 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2183 (773) 534-1194DR DIANE J MACIEJEWSKI EDGEBROOK ELEM SCHOOL 6525 N HIAWATHA AV CHICAGO 60646 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2184 (773) 534-1209SHEILA SCHLAGGAR EDISON ELEM REGIONAL GIFTED CNTR 6220 N OLCOTT AV CHICAGO 60631 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2185 (773) 535-4875MISS MARY M MEIKE EDWARDS ELEM SCHOOL 4815 S KARLOV AV CHICAGO 60632 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2186 (773) 535-1675SOLOMON R HUMPHRIES EINSTEIN ELEM SCHOOL 3830 S COTTAGE GROVE CHICAGO 60653 4 10/15/1999* IL

15-016-2990-25-2187 (773) 534-6361HATTIE M SPIRES ELLINGTON ELEM SCHOOL 224 N CENTRAL AV CHICAGO 60644 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2188 (773) 534-6365MARGARET J O'KEEFE LOUIS ARMSTRONG ELEM MATH & SCI 5345 W CONGRESS PY CHICAGO 60644 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2189 (773) 534-6050DR JACQUELINE ROBINSON EMMET ELEM SCHOOL 5500 W MADISON ST CHICAGO 60644 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2190 (773) 534-6660MARY JO WOOLFOLK ERICSON ELEM SCHOLASTIC ACADEMY 3600 W FIFTH AV CHICAGO 60624 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2191 (773) 535-2650ARLENE SINGLETON ESMOND ELEM SCHOOL 1865 W MONTVALE AV CHICAGO 60643 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2192 (773) 535-4550MARY LOU GUTIERREZ EVERETT ELEM SCHOOL 3419 S BELL AV CHICAGO 60608 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2193 (773) 535-2565EMMERINE CLARKSTON EVERS ELEM SCHOOL 9811 S LOWE AV CHICAGO 60628 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2194 (773) 534-3560JAMES C PAWELSKI FALCONER ELEM SCHOOL 3020 N LAMON AV CHICAGO 60641 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2195 (773) 534-6670DR GLORIA RICE-WOOLFOLK FARADAY ELEM SCHOOL 3250 W MONROE ST CHICAGO 60624 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2198 (773) 534-3535DR CATHERINE M WELLS FARNSWORTH ELEM SCHOOL 5414 N LINDER AV CHICAGO 60630 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2199 (773) 535-1440DR GWENDOLYN E LONG FARREN FINE ARTS ELEM SCHOOL 5055 S STATE ST CHICAGO 60609 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2201 (773) 535-0540CORA L SMITH FERMI ELEM SCHOOL 1415 E 70TH ST CHICAGO 60637 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2202 (773) 535-2700DEBORAH C HEATH FERNWOOD ELEM SCHOOL 10041 S UNION AV CHICAGO 60628 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2203 (773) 534-2030RACHEL GARZA RESNIC FIELD ELEM SCHOOL 7019 N ASHLAND BL CHICAGO 60626 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2204 (773) 535-0990CLARICE JACKSON BERRY FISKE ELEM SCHOOL 6145 S INGLESIDE AV CHICAGO 60637 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2206 (773) 535-2680NINA COOK FORT DEARBORN ELEM SCHOOL 9025 S THROOP ST CHICAGO 60620 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2207 (773) 534-8510PATRICIA M WELLS FRANKLIN ELEM FINE ARTS CENTER 225 W EVERGREEN AV CHICAGO 60610 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2208 (773) 534-6880NORA J MALLOY FRAZIER ELEM SCHOOL 4027 W GRENSHAW ST CHICAGO 60624 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2209 (773) 535-1687LAVERN BAILEY FULLER ELEM SCHOOL 4214 S ST LAWRENCE A CHICAGO 60653 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2210 (773) 535-9000DEBORAH EDWARDS FULTON ELEM SCHOOL 5300 S HERMITAGE AV CHICAGO 60609 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2211 (773) 534-4125SALLY I ACKER FUNSTON ELEM SCHOOL 2010 N CENTRAL PARK CHICAGO 60647 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2212 (773) 534-2100VERASTINE WARDLAW GALE ELEM COMMUNITY ACADEMY 1631 W JONQUIL TR CHICAGO 60626 4  IL
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15-016-2990-25-2213 (773) 535-6540ERASMO RODRIGUEZ GALLISTEL ELEM LANGUAGE ACADEMY 10347 S EWING AV CHICAGO 60617 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2214 (773) 534-1185TERRENCE J MURRAY GARVY ELEM SCHOOL 5225 N OAK PARK AV CHICAGO 60656 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2215 (773) 534-1455FLORA E DANGERFIEL GARY ELEM SCHOOL 3740 W 31ST ST CHICAGO 60623 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2216 (773) 535-9250DIANE M FOSTER WOODS ELEM MATH & SCIENCE ACADEMY 6206 S RACINE AV CHICAGO 60636 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2218 (773) 534-7266GARY M MORIELLO GLADSTONE ELEM SCHOOL 1231 S DAMEN AV CHICAGO 60608 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2220 (773) 534-4135DR BEVERLY A HIDES GOETHE ELEM SCHOOL 2236 N ROCKWELL ST CHICAGO 60647 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2221 (773) 534-6860YVETTE R CURINGTON GOLDBLATT ELEM SCHOOL 4257 W ADAMS ST CHICAGO 60624 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2222 (773) 535-5475DIANE GRISSETT GOMPERS ELEM FINE ARTS OPT SCHOOL 12302 S STATE ST CHICAGO 60628 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2223 (773) 534-2480PATRICK J DURKIN GOUDY ELEM SCHOOL 5120 N WINTHROP AV CHICAGO 60640 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2224 (773) 535-1308WILLIAM W CLAIR ALEXANDER GRAHAM ELEM SCHOOL 4436 S UNION AV CHICAGO 60609 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2225 (773) 534-7275FREDERICK JONES GRANT ELEM SCHOOL 145 S CAMPBELL AV CHICAGO 60612 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2226 (773) 534-3520SANDRA KAY CARLSON GRAY ELEM SCHOOL 3730 N LARAMIE AV CHICAGO 60641 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2227 (773) 534-5800HAYDEE ALVAREZ GREELEY ELEM SCHOOL 832 W SHERIDAN RD CHICAGO 60613 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2229 (773) 535-4560ELIZABETH A GEARON NATHANEAL GREENE ELEM SCHOOL 3525 S HONORE ST CHICAGO 60609 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2230 (773) 534-6820ARTIE L BORDERS GREGORY ELEM SCHOOL 3715 W POLK ST CHICAGO 60624 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2231 (773) 535-3350ALFORD G BRIDGES GRESHAM ELEM SCHOOL 8524 S GREEN ST CHICAGO 60620 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2232 (773) 535-2364DAVID A DALTON GRIMES ELEM SCHOOL 5450 W 64TH PL CHICAGO 60638 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2233 (773) 535-3587DR NANCY ELLIS GUGGENHEIM ELEM SCHOOL 7141 S MORGAN ST CHICAGO 60621 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2235 (773) 534-9200GANDY A HEASTON HAINES ELEM SCHOOL 247 W 23RD PL CHICAGO 60616 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2236 (773) 535-5065BEVERLY SLATER GILLESPIE ELEM SCHOOL 9301 S STATE ST CHICAGO 60619 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2239 (773) 535-2265LINDA MCCARTHY HALE ELEM SCHOOL 6140 S MELVINA AV CHICAGO 60638 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2240 (773) 534-5484DR MILA L STRASBURG HAMILTON ELEM SCHOOL 1650 W CORNELIA AV CHICAGO 60657 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2241 (773) 535-4565VALERIE R BROWN HAMLINE ELEM SCHOOL 4747 S BISHOP ST CHICAGO 60609 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2242 (773) 535-4580DR JULIO A RIVERA HAMMOND ELEM SCHOOL 2819 W 21ST PL CHICAGO 60623 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2244 (773) 535-0870MICHAEL A KENO HARTE ELEM SCHOOL 1556 E 56TH ST CHICAGO 60637 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2245 (773) 535-1460BETTY J GREER HARTIGAN ELEM COMMUNITY ARTS SPEC 8 W ROOT ST CHICAGO 60609 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2246 (773) 535-3045DR LAURA WILLIAMS HARVARD ELEM SCHOOL 7525 S HARVARD AV CHICAGO 60620 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2247 (773) 534-5040BETTY JOHNSON-ROJA HAUGAN ELEM SCHOOL 4540 N HAMLIN AV CHICAGO 60625 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2249 (773) 534-5550SANDRA J MAWRENCE HAWTHORNE ELEM SCHOLASTIC ACADEMY3319 N CLIFTON AV CHICAGO 60657 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2252 (773) 534-2040MELOVEE WILLIAMSON HAYT ELEM SCHOOL 1518 W GRANVILLE AV CHICAGO 60660 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2254 (773) 534-9190ANALILA CHICO HEALY ELEM SCHOOL 3010 S PARNELL AV CHICAGO 60616 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2255 (773) 535-2376THERESA B SMITH HEARST ELEM SCHOOL 4640 S LAMON AV CHICAGO 60638 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2256 (773) 535-7360BARBARA T GLAPA HEDGES ELEM SCHOOL 4747 S WINCHESTER AV CHICAGO 60609 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2257 (773) 534-6192DENISE CLARK LITTLE HEFFERAN ELEM SCHOOL 4409 W WILCOX ST CHICAGO 60624 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2258 (773) 535-9080RICHARD RICHARDSON HENDERSON ELEM SCHOOL 5650 S WOLCOTT AV CHICAGO 60636 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2259 (773) 535-1696CAROL GEARRING HENDRICKS ELEM COMMUNITY ACADEMY 4316 S PRINCETON AV CHICAGO 60609 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2260 (773) 534-5060JAMES J BURNS HENRY ELEM SCHOOL 4250 N ST LOUIS AV CHICAGO 60618 4  IL
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15-016-2990-25-2261 (773) 534-1804ROBERT J PALES HENSON ELEM SCHOOL 1326 S AVERS AV CHICAGO 60623 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2262 (773) 534-7806DENISE MICHELLE GAMBLE HERBERT ELEM SCHOOL 2131 W MONROE ST CHICAGO 60612 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2263 (773) 534-1480BETTY A GREEN HERZL ELEM SCHOOL 3711 W DOUGLAS BL CHICAGO 60623 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2265 (773) 534-5191ANTHONY L JELINEK HIBBARD ELEM SCHOOL 3244 W AINSLIE ST CHICAGO 60625 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2266 (773) 535-5625DR LEONA S PAYTES HIGGINS ELEM COMMUNITY ACADEMY 11710 S MORGAN ST CHICAGO 60643 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2267 (773) 535-3875SHARON BEAN HINTON ELEM SCHOOL 644 W 71ST ST CHICAGO 60621 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2268 (773) 534-1189ALLAN J SINGER HITCH ELEM SCHOOL 5625 N MCVICKER AV CHICAGO 60646 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2269 (773) 535-7200TERRI KATSULIS HOLDEN ELEM SCHOOL 1104 W 31ST ST CHICAGO 60608 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2270 (773) 535-9025DR BARBARA JEAN MARTIN HOLMES ELEM SCHOOL 955 W GARFIELD BL CHICAGO 60621 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2273 (773) 534-6060LORIS BROWN HOWE ELEM SCHOOL 720 N LOREL AV CHICAGO 60644 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2274 (773) 534-1753HARRIET Y WHITMORE HOWLAND ELEM SCHOOL OF THE ARTS 1616 S SPAULDING AV CHICAGO 60623 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2275 (773) 535-6425BARBARA J MARTIN HOYNE ELEM SCHOOL 8905 S CRANDON AV CHICAGO 60617 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2276 (773) 534-1762JULIUS L ANDERSON CHARLES HUGHES ELEM SCHOOL 4247 W 15TH ST CHICAGO 60623 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2280 (773) 535-2068RUBY L COATS HURLEY ELEM SCHOOL 3849 W 69TH PL CHICAGO 60629 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2281 (773) 534-7295MADELEINE MARALDI IRVING ELEM SCHOOL 749 S OAKLEY BL CHICAGO 60612 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2283 (773) 534-7000DR MARY LOUISE ZELTMANN ANDREW JACKSON ELEM LANGUAGE ACAD 1340 W HARRISON ST CHICAGO 60607 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2284 (773) 534-5500GERADINE HALLER JAHN ELEM SCHOOL 3149 N WOLCOTT AV CHICAGO 60657 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2285 (773) 534-2395KEVIN M MCCANN JAMIESON ELEM SCHOOL 5650 N MOZART ST CHICAGO 60659 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2286 (773) 534-7305ANGELA S BUCKELS THOMAS JEFFERSON ELEM SCHOOL 1522 W FILLMORE ST CHICAGO 60607 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2287 (773) 534-8440SANDRA R SATINOVER JENNER ELEM ACADEMY OF THE ARTS 1009 N CLEVELAND AV CHICAGO 60610 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2288 (773) 534-6840SHIRLEY ANTWI-BARF JENSEN ELEM SCHOLASTIC ACADEMY 3030 W HARRISON ST CHICAGO 60612 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2289 (773) 534-7675196 GARCIA-HUMPHREYS PILSEN ELEM COMMUNITY ACADEMY 1420 W 17TH ST CHICAGO 60608 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2290 (773) 534-1829MATTIE B TYSON JOHNSON ELEM SCHOOL 1420 S ALBANY AV CHICAGO 60623 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2292 (773) 534-7375ZAIDA HERNANDEZ JUNGMAN ELEM SCHOOL 1746 S MILLER ST CHICAGO 60608 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2293 (773) 535-2590MARY E SCANNELL KELLOGG ELEM SCHOOL 9241 S LEAVITT ST CHICAGO 60620 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2294 (773) 535-3050PATRICIA JOHNSON KERSHAW ELEM SCHOOL 6450 S LOWE AV CHICAGO 60621 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2295 (773) 534-6230LOUISE H PEREZ KEY ELEM SCHOOL 517 N PARKSIDE AV CHICAGO 60644 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2296 (773) 534-2115MISS JOHNETTA JAMES KILMER ELEM SCHOOL 6700 N GREENVIEW AV CHICAGO 60626 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2297 (773) 534-7898ROSIE B ARD KING ELEM SCHOOL 740 S CAMPBELL AV CHICAGO 60612 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2299 (773) 535-2425MARY T PALERMO KINZIE ELEM SCHOOL 5625 S MOBILE AV CHICAGO 60638 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2300 (773) 535-3151CORENE S WASHINGTON KIPLING ELEM SCHOOL 9351 S LOWE AV CHICAGO 60620 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2301 (773) 535-5489CECELLIA MOCK SMIT KOHN ELEM SCHOOL 10414 S STATE ST CHICAGO 60628 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2303 (773) 534-4150AURELIO ACEVEDO LOZANO ELEM BILINGUAL & INTL CTR 1424 N CLEAVER ST CHICAGO 60622 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2304 (773) 535-0980LIONEL BORDELON SR KOZMINSKI ELEM COMMUNITY ACADEMY 936 E 54TH ST CHICAGO 60615 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2305 (773) 534-4326DR EFRAIN ORDUZ LAFAYETTE ELEM SCHOOL 2714 W AUGUSTA BL CHICAGO 60622 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2306 (773) 534-8470DR AMY WEISS NAREA LASALLE ELEM LANGUAGE ACADEMY 1734 N ORLEANS ST CHICAGO 60614 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2307 (773) 534-1812GEORGIA C HUDSON LATHROP ELEM SCHOOL 1440 S CHRISTIANA AV CHICAGO 60623 4  IL
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15-016-2990-25-2309 (773) 534-1635MARY NEELY LAWNDALE ELEM COMMUNITY ACADEMY 3500 W DOUGLAS BL CHICAGO 60623 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2310 (773) 534-5736JILL MACHINA LEMOYNE ELEM SCHOOL 851 W WAVELAND AV CHICAGO 60613 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2311 (773) 534-3060GLADYS J PRUITT LEWIS ELEM SCHOOL 1431 N LEAMINGTON AV CHICAGO 60651 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2313 (773) 535-9050BEVERLY BLAKE LIBBY ELEM SCHOOL 5300 S LOOMIS BL CHICAGO 60609 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2314 (773) 534-5720DR ANDREW J TINICH LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 615 W KEMPER PL CHICAGO 60614 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2315 (773) 534-5262CHARLES A GIGLIO LINNE ELEM SCHOOL 3221 N SACRAMENTO AV CHICAGO 60618 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2316 (773) 534-3070DR MIRYAM ASSAF-KELLER LLOYD ELEM SCHOOL 2103 N LAMON AV CHICAGO 60639 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2317 (773) 534-3300MYRTLE BURTON-SAHARA JOSEPHINE LOCKE ELEM SCHOOL 2845 N NEWCASTLE AV CHICAGO 60634 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2319 (773) 534-3130MISS JESSIE BUTTS LOVETT ELEM SCHOOL 6333 W BLOOMINGDALE CHICAGO 60639 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2321 (773) 534-4300GLADYS B RIVERA LOWELL ELEM SCHOOL 3320 W HIRSCH ST CHICAGO 60651 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2322 (773) 535-6320WILLIAM HARRIS LAWRENCE ELEM SCHOOL 9928 S CRANDON AV CHICAGO 60617 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2323 (773) 534-3120MISS KATHLEEN A CONNORS LYON ELEM SCHOOL 2941 N MCVICKER AV CHICAGO 60634 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2324 (773) 535-0551DR LINDA B ECHOLS MADISON ELEM SCHOOL 7433 S DORCHESTER AV CHICAGO 60619 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2326 (773) 534-8456MARLENE G SZYMANSKI MANIERRE ELEM SCHOOL 1420 N HUDSON AV CHICAGO 60610 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2328 (773) 535-6640LAWRENCE TURNER MANN ELEM SCHOOL 8050 S CHAPPEL AV CHICAGO 60617 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2329 (773) 534-6210ALICE E RUCKER MARCONI ELEM COMMUNITY ACADEMY 230 N KOLMAR AV CHICAGO 60624 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2330 (773) 535-9260FRED KRAVARIK MARQUETTE ELEM SCHOOL 6550 S RICHMOND ST CHICAGO 60629 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2331 (773) 535-6430GERALD V DUGAN JR MARSH ELEM SCHOOL 9810 S EXCHANGE AV CHICAGO 60617 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2334 (773) 534-1530DR NOEL A LEVEAUX MASON ELEM SCHOOL 4217 W 18TH ST CHICAGO 60623 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2336 (773) 534-6140DR SANDRA M MCCANN MAY ELEM COMMUNITY ACADEMY 512 S LAVERGNE AV CHICAGO 60644 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2337 (773) 534-5535ROBERT M BLITSTEIN MAYER ELEM SCHOOL 2250 N CLIFTON AV CHICAGO 60614 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2338 (773) 535-1260FREDRICK D MCNEAL J MAYO ELEM SCHOOL 249 E 37TH ST CHICAGO 60653 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2339 (773) 535-1732DR GERALDINE F JOHNSON MCCLELLAN ELEM SCHOOL 3527 S WALLACE ST CHICAGO 60609 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2340 (773) 535-1793JANET COOPER HOUSE MCCORKLE ELEM SCHOOL 4421 S STATE ST CHICAGO 60609 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2341 (773) 535-7252VIRGINIA S RIVERA MCCORMICK ELEM SCHOOL 2712 S SAWYER AV CHICAGO 60623 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2344 (773) 534-2680INEZ GARBER MCCUTCHEON ELEM SCHOOL 4865 N SHERIDAN RD CHICAGO 60640 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2345 (773) 535-3669SHIRLEY MIGGINS MCDADE ELEM CLASSICAL SCHOOL 8801 S INDIANA AV CHICAGO 60619 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2346 (773) 535-9340ALAN L BERGER MCKAY ELEM SCHOOL 6901 S FAIRFIELD AV CHICAGO 60629 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2349 (773) 534-2625CAMILLE E CHASE MCPHERSON ELEM SCHOOL 4728 N WOLCOTT AV CHICAGO 60640 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2350 (773) 534-7750FREDERIC W METZT MEDILL ELEM SCHOOL 1301 W 14TH ST CHICAGO 60608 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2351 (773) 534-7760MR JOE L BANKHEAD MEDILL INTERMED & UPPER SCHOOL 1326 W 14TH PL CHICAGO 60608 4 04/01/1999* IL

15-016-2990-25-2352 (773) 534-6850EFFIE S VINSON MELODY ELEM SCHOOL 412 S KEELER AV CHICAGO 60624 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2353 (773) 534-7655KATHLEEN BOWMAN MITCHELL ELEM SCHOOL 2233 W OHIO ST CHICAGO 60612 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2354 (773) 535-1804MABLE M MCCLENDON MOLLISON ELEM SCHOOL 4415 S KING DR CHICAGO 60653 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2355 (773) 534-4155JAMES P MENCONI MONROE ELEM SCHOOL 3651 W SCHUBERT AV CHICAGO 60647 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2356 (773) 534-4340DONALD T FUMO MOOS ELEM SCHOOL 1711 N CALIFORNIA AV CHICAGO 60647 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2357 (773) 535-9288PATRICIA A COSTELLO MORRILL ELEM MATH & SCI SCHOOL 6011 S ROCKWELL ST CHICAGO 60629 4  IL
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15-016-2990-25-2358 (773) 534-5490EVA HELWING INTER-AMERICAN ELEM MAGNET SCHOOL 919 W BARRY AV CHICAGO 60657 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2359 (773) 534-6680LEON HUDNALL JR MORSE ELEM SCHOOL 620 N SAWYER AV CHICAGO 60624 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2361 (773) 535-2786RITA T PEDONE MOUNT GREENWOOD ELEM SCHOOL 10841 S HOMAN AV CHICAGO 60655 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2362 (773) 535-2825GREGORY STRICKLERPO MOUNT VERNON ELEM SCHOOL 10540 S MORGAN ST CHICAGO 60643 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2363 (773) 534-4160LOUIS LOSURDO MOZART ELEM SCHOOL 2200 N HAMLIN AV CHICAGO 60647 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2364 (312) 280-4050DONALD K COHEN MULLIGAN ELEM SCHOOL 1855 N SHEFFIELD AVE CHICAGO 60614 4 11/18/1991* IL

15-016-2990-25-2365 (773) 534-5223DR DONNA R NELSON MURPHY ELEM SCHOOL 3539 W GRACE ST CHICAGO 60618 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2366 (773) 535-0585VIRGINIA L VASKE MURRAY ELEM LANGUAGE ACADEMY 5335 S KENWOOD AV CHICAGO 60615 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2367 (773) 535-5385MAMIE R HARRIS RONALD BROWN ELEM COMMUNITY ACAD 12607 S UNION AV CHICAGO 60628 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2368 (773) 534-6125DR RICHARD D KERR NASH ELEM SCHOOL 4837 W ERIE ST CHICAGO 60644 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2369 (773) 535-3000PETER D SMITH NEIL ELEM SCHOOL 8555 S MICHIGAN AV CHICAGO 60619 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2370 (773) 534-5810DR SUSAN L KURLAND NETTELHORST ELEM SCHOOL 3252 N BROADWAY AV CHICAGO 60657 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2371 (773) 534-8000RENAUD J BEAUDOIN NEWBERRY ELEM MATH & SCIENCE ACAD 700 W WILLOW ST CHICAGO 60614 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2372 (773) 535-5674LINDA D RANDOLPH CARVER PRIMARY SCHOOL 901 E 133RD PL CHICAGO 60627 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2373 (773) 535-9270JOHN ARNIERI NIGHTINGALE ELEM SCHOOL 5250 S ROCKWELL ST CHICAGO 60632 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2374 (773) 534-4375HERMAN ESCOBAR NIXON ELEM SCHOOL 2121 N KEELER AV CHICAGO 60639 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2375 (773) 534-4365MIRNA DIAZ ORTIZ NOBEL ELEM SCHOOL 4127 W HIRSCH ST CHICAGO 60651 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2376 (773) 534-1198DR WILLIAM G MEUER NORWOOD PARK ELEM SCHOOL 5900 N NINA AV CHICAGO 60631 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2380 (773) 534-8110KENNETH M STARAL OGDEN ELEM SCHOOL 24 W WALTON ST CHICAGO 60610 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2381 (773) 535-3060JO MARIE COOPER OGLESBY ELEM SCHOOL 7646 S GREEN ST CHICAGO 60620 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2382 (773) 535-0600GLORIA D BAKER O'KEEFFE ELEM SCHOOL 6940 S MERRILL AV CHICAGO 60649 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2383 (773) 534-1180PETER G HASTINGS ONAHAN ELEM SCHOOL 6634 W RAVEN ST CHICAGO 60631 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2384 (773) 534-1201GAIL SZULC ORIOLE PARK ELEM SCHOOL 5424 N OKETO AV CHICAGO 60656 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2385 (773) 534-4425LINDA SIENKIEWICZ PICCOLO ELEM SPECIALTY SCHOOL 1040 N KEELER AV CHICAGO 60651 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2386 (773) 534-7665JAMES A COSME OTIS ELEM SCHOOL 525 N ARMOUR ST CHICAGO 60622 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2387 (773) 535-9040AUDREY M JOHNSON O'TOOLE ELEM SCHOOL 6550 S SEELEY AV CHICAGO 60636 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2388 (773) 535-1430DR PIERCE N VAUGHN OVERTON ELEM SCHOOL 221 E 49TH ST CHICAGO 60615 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2389 (773) 535-9330BRENDAN P KERNAGHAN OWEN ELEM SCHOLASTIC ACADEMY 8247 S CHRISTIANA AV CHICAGO 60652 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2390 (773) 534-1821THEODIS R LEONARD S PADEREWSKI ELEM SCHOOL 2221 S LAWNDALE AV CHICAGO 60623 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2391 (773) 534-3704FRANK ALLOCCO PALMER ELEM SCHOOL 5051 N KENNETH AV CHICAGO 60630 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2392 (773) 535-3375VOYIA DAVIS PARKER ELEM COMMUNITY ACADEMY 6800 S STEWART AV CHICAGO 60621 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2393 (773) 535-1739ROLLAND P HINTON PARKMAN ELEM SCHOOL 245 W 51ST ST CHICAGO 60609 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2394 (773) 535-3070DR JAMES H NORRIS PARK MANOR ELEM SCHOOL 7037 S RHODES AV CHICAGO 60637 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2395 (773) 535-0940SHARON E HAYES PARKSIDE ELEM COMMUNITY ACADEMY 6938 S EAST END AV CHICAGO 60649 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2396 (773) 535-2270JAMES B GILLIAT PASTEUR ELEM SCHOOL 5825 S KOSTNER AV CHICAGO 60629 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2397 (773) 534-4170FEDERICO FLORES JR PEABODY ELEM SCHOOL 1444 W AUGUSTA BL CHICAGO 60622 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2398 (773) 535-2450DAVID J DOMOVIC PECK ELEM SCHOOL 3826 W 58TH ST CHICAGO 60629 4  IL
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15-016-2990-25-2399 (773) 534-2440DR JANICE M ROSALES PEIRCE ELEM INTL STUDIES SCHOOL 1423 W BRYN MAWR AV CHICAGO 60660 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2400 (773) 534-1665PATRICIA KENT PENN ELEM SCHOOL 1616 S AVERS AV CHICAGO 60623 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2401 (773) 535-6225SANDRA F LEWIS HAROLD WASHINGTON ELEM SCHOOL 9130 S UNIVERSITY AV CHICAGO 60619 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2402 (773) 534-9272OLGA R SAUNDERS PERSHING ELEM HUMANITIES MAGNET 3113 S RHODES AV CHICAGO 60616 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2403 (773) 534-5070THERESE MCMANAMON PETERSON ELEM SCHOOL 5510 N CHRISTIANA AV CHICAGO 60625 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2404 (773) 535-7280DR VICTORIA CADAVID PICKARD ELEM SCHOOL 2301 W 21ST PL CHICAGO 60608 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2405 (773) 535-3435DR NANCY J CARTER-HILL PIRIE ELEM FINE ARTS & ACADEMIC C 650 E 85TH ST CHICAGO 60619 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2406 (773) 534-1789DR YVONNE AUSTIN PLAMONDON ELEM SCHOOL 2642 W 15TH PL CHICAGO 60608 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2408 (773) 534-1795JACQUELINE A BAKER POPE ELEM SCHOOL 1852 S ALBANY AV CHICAGO 60623 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2409 (773) 534-3576DR JOHN P REILLY PORTAGE PARK ELEM SCHOOL 5330 W BERTEAU AV CHICAGO 60641 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2410 (773) 534-5505AVELINO MARTINEZ PRESCOTT ELEM SCHOOL 1632 W WRIGHTWOOD AV CHICAGO 60614 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2411 (773) 535-1300DR CARL LAWSON SR PRICE ELEM SCHOOL 4351 S DREXEL BL CHICAGO 60653 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2412 (773) 534-3460LLOYD M EHRENBERG PRUSSING ELEM SCHOOL 4650 N MENARD AV CHICAGO 60630 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2413 (773) 534-4391DR ROBERT B ALEXANDER PULASKI ELEM COMMUNITY ACADEMY 2230 W MCLEAN AV CHICAGO 60647 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2414 (773) 535-5395MARY M GOOSBY PULLMAN ELEM SCHOOL 11311 S FORRESTVILLE CHICAGO 60628 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2415 (773) 535-9144DR THELMA K SYLVESTER JOHNS ELEM COMMUNITY ACADEMY 6936 S HERMITAGE AV CHICAGO 60636 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2416 (773) 534-5525JOY PANKO- DONOVAN RAVENSWOOD ELEM SCHOOL 4332 N PAULINA ST CHICAGO 60613 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2417 (773) 535-0970CYDNEY B FIELDS RAY ELEM SCHOOL 5631 S KIMBARK AV CHICAGO 60637 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2418 (773) 535-1745LOUIS S HALL JR RAYMOND ELEM SCHOOL 3663 S WABASH AV CHICAGO 60653 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2419 (773) 535-1060DR SHERMAN G CHAMBERS REAVIS ELEM MATH & SCI SPEC SCHL 834 E 50TH ST CHICAGO 60615 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2420 (773) 535-3075BONNIE P MARSHALL REED ELEM SCHOOL 6350 S STEWART AV CHICAGO 60621 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2421 (773) 534-5250SCOTT RZECHULA REILLY ELEM SCHOOL 3650 W SCHOOL ST CHICAGO 60618 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2422 (773) 534-3465CATHERINE BUSHBACHER REINBERG ELEM SCHOOL 3425 N MAJOR AV CHICAGO 60634 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2423 (773) 535-0618SHELBY L TAYLOR REVERE ELEM SCHOOL 1010 E 72ND ST CHICAGO 60619 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2424 (773) 534-7120SUSAN M MILOJEVIC RIIS ELEM FULL SERVICE ACADEMY 1018 S LYTLE ST CHICAGO 60607 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2426 (773) 534-2125CONSTANCE A ROBERT ROGERS ELEM SCHOOL 7345 N WASHTENAW AV CHICAGO 60645 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2427 (773) 535-0650FREDDIE MCGEE ROSS ELEM SCHOOL 6059 S WABASH AV CHICAGO 60637 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2428 (773) 535-3085DR PAMELA DENISE STRAIN RUGGLES ELEM SCHOOL 7831 S PRAIRIE AV CHICAGO 60619 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2429 (773) 535-3843JANICE PRESTON RYDER ELEM MATH & SCI SPEC SCHOOL 8716 S WALLACE ST CHICAGO 60620 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2432 (773) 534-6700DONALD J SCHMITT RYERSON ELEM SCHOOL 646 N LAWNDALE AV CHICAGO 60624 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2434 (773) 534-3470LARRY GARSTKI SAUGANASH ELEM SCHOOL 6040 N KILPATRICK AV CHICAGO 60646 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2435 (773) 535-9275GERARD A GLIEGE SAWYER ELEM SCHOOL 5248 S SAWYER AV CHICAGO 60632 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2436 (773) 534-3351GINO PESCE SAYRE ELEM LANGUAGE ACADEMY 1850 N NEWLAND AV CHICAGO 60635 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2437 (773) 535-3550EUGENE MASON ASHE ELEM SCHOOL 8505 S INGLESIDE AV CHICAGO 60619 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2438 (773) 534-3475PETER P BUSHBACHER SCAMMON ELEM SCHOOL 4201 W HENDERSON ST CHICAGO 60641 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2439 (773) 535-5547JOHN H BRADLEY JR SONGHAI ELEM LEARNING INSTITUTE 11725 S PERRY AV CHICAGO 60628 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2440 (773) 534-8490CYNTHIA FITZPATRIC SCHILLER ELEM SCHOOL 640 W SCOTT ST CHICAGO 60610 4  IL
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15-016-2990-25-2442 (773) 535-6235DELORES A REASE SCHMID ELEM SCHOOL 9755 S GREENWOOD AV CHICAGO 60628 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2443 (773) 534-5510VIVIAN B EDWARDS SCHNEIDER ELEM SCHOOL 2957 N HOYNE AV CHICAGO 60618 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2444 (773) 534-3080MISS PATRICIA J HART SCHUBERT ELEM SCHOOL 2727 N LONG AV CHICAGO 60639 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2446 (773) 535-4890MARCEY G REYES SEWARD ELEM COMMUNICATION ARTS AC 4600 S HERMITAGE AV CHICAGO 60609 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2447 (773) 535-0640GINGER V BRYANT SEXTON ELEM SCHOOL 6020 S LANGLEY AV CHICAGO 60637 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2449 (773) 535-1560CHARLES ELDER SHAKESPEARE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1119 E 46TH ST CHICAGO 60653 4 11/09/1992* IL

15-016-2990-25-2451 (773) 534-9120PAUL R ZEITLER SHERIDAN ELEM MATH & SCIENCE ACAD 533 W 27TH ST CHICAGO 60616 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2452 (773) 535-6360MARTHA SILVA-VERA MIRELES ELEM ACADEMY 9000 S EXCHANGE AV CHICAGO 60617 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2453 (773) 535-1757DR JAMES E SMITH SHERMAN ELEM SCHOOL 1000 W 52ND ST CHICAGO 60609 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2454 (773) 535-0829DR SHIRLEY R DUKES SHERWOOD ELEM SCHOOL 245 W 57TH ST CHICAGO 60621 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2455 (773) 535-7285RITA C GARDNER SHIELDS ELEM SCHOOL 4250 S ROCKWELL ST CHICAGO 60632 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2456 (773) 535-1764LENORE Y BEDAR SHOESMITH ELEM SCHOOL 1330 E 50TH ST CHICAGO 60615 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2457 (773) 535-2715LEE L BROWN SHOOP ELEM SCHOOL 1460 W 112TH ST CHICAGO 60643 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2458 (773) 534-7790DEBORAH M CLARK SKINNER ELEM SCHOOL 111 S THROOP ST CHICAGO 60607 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2459 (773) 534-3711JEANNIE M GALLO SMYSER ELEM SCHOOL 4310 N MELVINA AV CHICAGO 60634 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2460 (773) 534-7180GENEVA RANSFER SMYTH ELEM SCHOOL 1059 W 13TH ST CHICAGO 60608 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2461 (773) 534-5226BETH SAGETT SOLOMON ELEM SCHOOL 6206 N HAMLIN AV CHICAGO 60659 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2462 (773) 534-6150BRYANT SHARON SPENCER ELEM MATH & SCI ACADEMY 214 N LAVERGNE AV CHICAGO 60644 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2464 (773) 535-3565SHERRY A WEST-GAGE STAGG ELEM SCHOOL 7424 S MORGAN ST CHICAGO 60621 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2465 (773) 535-2280PAUL G RAMIREZ STEVENSON ELEM SCHOOL 8010 S KOSTNER AV CHICAGO 60652 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2466 (773) 534-2640PATRICIA A TURNER STEWART ELEM SCHOOL 4525 N KENMORE AV CHICAGO 60640 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2468 (773) 534-2045DENISE P WINTER STONE ELEM SCHOLASTIC ACADEMY 6239 N LEAVITT ST CHICAGO 60659 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2469 (773) 534-1700DR MARY CAVEY SPRY ELEM COMMUNITY SCHOOL 2400 S MARSHALL BL CHICAGO 60623 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2470 (773) 534-2450DEBORAH ESPARZA STOCKTON ELEM SCHOOL 4420 N BEACON ST CHICAGO 60640 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2471 (773) 534-8120PERNECIE PUGH TRUTH ELEM SCHOOL 1443 N OGDEN AV CHICAGO 60610 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2472 (773) 534-4175DR CHARLES L KYLE STOWE ELEM SCHOOL 3444 W WABANSIA AV CHICAGO 60647 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2473 (773) 534-7685REBECCA B MCDANIEL SUDER ELEM SCHOOL 2022 W WASHINGTON BL CHICAGO 60612 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2474 (773) 535-6585DR ROBERT T ESENBERG SULLIVAN ELEM SPECIALTY SCHOOL 8255 S HOUSTON AV CHICAGO 60617 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2475 (773) 534-6730W DELORES ROBINSON SUMNER ELEM MATH & SCI COMM ACAD 4320 W FIFTH AV CHICAGO 60624 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2476 (773) 535-2580JAMES CONWAY SUTHERLAND ELEM SCHOOL 10015 S LEAVITT ST CHICAGO 60643 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2477 (773) 534-2695DR EMIL DEJULIO SWIFT ELEM SPECIALTY SCHOOL 5900 N WINTHROP AV CHICAGO 60660 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2478 (773) 534-7130MARCELLA F RICHMAN TALCOTT ELEM SCHOOL 1840 W OHIO ST CHICAGO 60622 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2479 (773) 535-3870AARON BARNES TANNER ELEM SCHOOL 7350 S EVANS AV CHICAGO 60619 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2480 (773) 535-6240SALLY K CULHANE TAYLOR ELEM SCHOOL 9912 S AVENUE H CHICAGO 60617 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2482 (773) 535-1490CEOLA BARNES TERRELL ELEM SCHOOL 5410 S STATE ST CHICAGO 60609 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2484 (773) 535-6250CHARLES TREVINO JAMES THORP ELEM SCHOOL 8914 S BUFFALO AV CHICAGO 60617 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2486 (773) 534-3640MARY REARDON RAVID O A THORP ELEM SCHOLASTIC ACADEMY 6024 W WARWICK AV CHICAGO 60634 4  IL
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15-016-2990-25-2487 (773) 534-6746FAYE TERRELL-PERKINS TILTON ELEM SCHOOL 223 N KEELER AV CHICAGO 60624 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2488 (773) 535-9280MARIA VALLEJOS-HOWELL TONTI ELEM SCHOOL 5815 S HOMAN AV CHICAGO 60629 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2489 (773) 534-2430DR PEGGY J LITTLE TRUMBULL ELEM SCHOOL 5200 N ASHLAND AV CHICAGO 60640 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2490 (773) 535-2290SANDRA M JAMES TWAIN ELEM SCHOOL 5131 S LINDER AV CHICAGO 60638 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2491 (773) 535-2690HELEN WOOTEN VANDERPOEL ELEM MAGNET SCHOOL 9510 S PROSPECT AV CHICAGO 60643 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2492 (773) 535-5300DR MILICENT RUSSELL LAVIZZO ELEM SCHOOL 138 W 109TH ST CHICAGO 60628 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2494 (773) 534-5080DR NANCY L WALLACE VOLTA ELEM SCHOOL 4950 N AVERS AV CHICAGO 60625 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2495 (773) 534-4480CHRIST KALAMATAS VON HUMBOLDT ELEM SCHOOL 2620 W HIRSCH ST CHICAGO 60622 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2497 (773) 535-2821VALERIE BRATTON WACKER ELEM SCHOOL 9746 S MORGAN ST CHICAGO 60643 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2498 (773) 535-0730DR MILTON S ALBRITTON WADSWORTH ELEM SCHOOL 6420 S UNIVERSITY AV CHICAGO 60637 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2500 (773) 534-7950DR RONALD K CLAYTON WALSH ELEM SCHOOL 2031 S PEORIA ST CHICAGO 60608 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2501 (773) 534-9050SHARON R WILCHER JAMES WARD ELEM SCHOOL 2701 S SHIELDS AV CHICAGO 60616 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2502 (773) 535-6625CHRISTINE V OGILVI WARREN ELEM SCHOOL 9239 S JEFFERY AV CHICAGO 60617 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2503 (773) 535-5010CRAIG ERGANG GEORGE WASHINGTON ELEM SCHOOL 3611 E 114TH ST CHICAGO 60617 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2504 (773) 534-5090TOMAS E REVOLLO WATERS ELEM SCHOOL 4540 N CAMPBELL AV CHICAGO 60625 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2505 (773) 534-6925EDITH ALLEN-COLEMAN WEBSTER ELEM SCHOOL 4055 W ARTHINGTON ST CHICAGO 60624 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2506 (773) 535-3394EFFIE P MCHENRY WENTWORTH ELEM SCHOOL 6950 S SANGAMON ST CHICAGO 60621 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2507 (773) 535-3090LENORA M AUSTIN WESTCOTT ELEM SCHOOL 409 W 80TH ST CHICAGO 60620 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2509 (773) 535-5500JONADAB A OMEKE WEST PULLMAN ELEM SCHOOL 11941 S PARNELL AV CHICAGO 60628 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2510 (773) 534-4415LOUISE O RZECHULA PRITZKER ELEM SCHOOL 2009 W SCHILLER ST CHICAGO 60622 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2512 (773) 535-5560CARA LEE DIGGS WHISTLER ELEM SCHOOL 11533 S ADA ST CHICAGO 60643 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2513 (773) 534-1560DR MIGUEL VELAZQUEZ WHITNEY ELEM SCHOOL 2815 S KOMENSKY AV CHICAGO 60623 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2514 (773) 535-4590MARY T MALONE WHITTIER ELEM SCHOOL 1900 W 23RD ST CHICAGO 60608 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2516 (773) 534-1188ELENA SAVOY WILDWOOD ELEM SCHOOL 6950 N HIAWATHA AV CHICAGO 60646 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2518 (773) 534-9226ROY C WHITE WILLIAMS ELEM SCHOOL 2710 S DEARBORN ST CHICAGO 60616 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2520 (773) 535-1290RICHARD A ALEXANDER WOODSON NORTH ELEM SCHOOL 4414 S EVANS AV CHICAGO 60653 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2521 (773) 535-1280JOHN F HAWKINS WOODSON SOUTH ELEM SCHOOL 4444 S EVANS AV CHICAGO 60653 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2522 (773) 535-3190DR STEPHEN L JONES SR YALE ELEM SCHOOL 7025 S PRINCETON AV CHICAGO 60621 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2525 (773) 534-6200JACQUELINE ANDERSON YOUNG ELEM SCHOOL 1434 N PARKSIDE AV CHICAGO 60651 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2542 (773) 534-4550FRANK A BLATNICK YATES ELEM SCHOOL 1839 N RICHMOND ST CHICAGO 60647 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2603 (773) 534-1090PATRICK M KEATING S DIRKSEN ELEM SCHOOL 8601 W FOSTER AV CHICAGO 60656 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2605 (773) 534-6165DR RUTH E LEWIS-KNIGHT DEPRIEST ELEM SCHOOL 139 S PARKSIDE AV CHICAGO 60644 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2607 (773) 534-8580MARLENE G SZYMANSKI FERGUSON CHILD PARENT CENTER 1215 N CLYBOURN AVE CHICAGO 60610 4 03/03/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25-2608 (773) 265-7457EFFIE S VINSON COLE CHILD PARENT CENTER 412 S KEELER AVE CHICAGO 60624 4 07/01/1990* IL

15-016-2990-25-2617 (773) 535-2660LONNIE BALL CUFFE ELEM SCHOOL 1540 W 84TH ST CHICAGO 60620 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2618 (773) 535-2725DR JORONDA CRAWFORD FOSTER PARK ELEM SCHOOL 8530 S WOOD ST CHICAGO 60620 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2620 (773) 535-5075DR GLADYS F JONES LANGSTON HUGHES ELEM SCHOOL 226 W 104TH ST CHICAGO 60628 4  IL
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15-016-2990-25-2621 (773) 535-5718ALMA C JONES WHEATLEY CPC 902 E 133RD PL CHICAGO 60627 4 03/03/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25-2622 (773) 535-5380KATHLENE L ORR GRISSOM ELEM SCHOOL 12810 S ESCANABA AV CHICAGO 60633 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2626 (773) 535-0835DR MILTON ALBRITTON WADSWORTH CHILD PARENT CENTER 6407 S BLACKSTONE AV CHICAGO 60637 4 03/03/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25-2634 (773) 534-6100SOLOMON E GIBBS MCNAIR ELEM COMMUNITY ACADEMY 849 N LEAMINGTON AV CHICAGO 60651 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2636 (773) 534-6000DR SANDRA J CROSBY HAY ELEM COMMUNITY ACADEMY 1018 N LARAMIE AV CHICAGO 60651 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2637 (773) 535-5375CAROLYN B DRAPER CULLEN ELEM SCHOOL 10650 S EBERHART AV CHICAGO 60628 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2638 (773) 522-2332JOHN P MCGOVERN HERZL CHILD-PARENT CENTER SCH 1401 S HAMLIN AVE CHICAGO 60623 4 07/01/1990* IL

15-016-2990-25-2639 (773) 534-1833MATTIE B TYSON JOHNSON CHILD-PARENT CENTER SCH 1418 S KEDZIE AVE CHICAGO 60623 4 03/03/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25-2641 (773) 535-1811BOBBIE HAWKINS-JACKSON OVERTON CHILD-PARENT CENTER SCH 4935 S INDIANA AVE CHICAGO 60615 4 03/03/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25-2642 (773) 334-5418DR CARL P LIEBERMAN STOCKTON CHILD-PARENT CENTER SCH 4425 N MAGNOLIA AVE CHICAGO 60640 4 07/01/1990* IL

15-016-2990-25-2643 (773) 535-0802SYLVIA PETERS DUMAS CHILD-PARENT CENTER SCHOOL 6615 S KENWOOD AVE CHICAGO 60637 4 03/03/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25-2644 (312) 280-3590PERNECIE PUGH TRUTH CHILD-PARENT CENTER SCH 1409 N OGDEN AVE CHICAGO 60610 4 07/01/1990* IL

15-016-2990-25-2645 (773) 536-1210JACQUELYNNE PARKER WOODSON S CHILD-PARENT CENTER S 4511 S EVANS AVE CHICAGO 60653 4 07/01/1990* IL

15-016-2990-25-2700 (773) 534-6225SANDY M ANAST GEORGE ROGERS CLARK ELEM SCHOOL 1045 S MONITOR AV CHICAGO 60644 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2702 (773) 534-9065JOAN FRON SOUTH LOOP BRANCH 1915 S FEDERAL ST CHICAGO 60616 4 03/03/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25-2703 (773) 535-2255MARJORIE ANN JOY LEE ELEM SCHOOL 6448 S TRIPP AV CHICAGO 60629 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2704 (773) 535-9180LOLITA R GREEN COPERNICUS ELEM SCHOOL 6010 S THROOP ST CHICAGO 60636 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2706 (773) 534-8310MARTHA P MIRANDA SALAZAR ELEM BILINGUAL CENTER 160 W WENDELL ST CHICAGO 60610 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2713 (773) 534-6870DR JUANITA S SKULARK WRIGHT ELEM SCHOOL 627 N HARDING AV CHICAGO 60624 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2714 (773) 534-6340DR GLORIA J ARCHBOLD LELAND ELEM SCHOOL 5221 W CONGRESS PY CHICAGO 60644 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2717 (773) 534-6337MRS HATTIE M SPIRES ELLINGTON BRANCH SCHOOL 241 N CENTRAL AVE CHICAGO 60644 4 03/03/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25-2724 (773) 535-1777RITA V WARD-WARE ROBINSON ELEM SCHOOL 4225 S LAKE PARK AV CHICAGO 60653 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2726 (773) 534-3100SUSAN K STOLL HANSON PARK ELEM SCHOOL 5411 W FULLERTON AV CHICAGO 60639 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2729 (773) 535-5671DR YVONNE G WOMACK WHITE ELEM CAREER ACADEMY 1136 W 122ND ST CHICAGO 60643 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2733 (773) 535-5457JOHN J MCCORMICK SHEDD ELEM-BRANCH OF BENNETT 200 E 99TH ST CHICAGO 60628 4 03/03/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25-2735 (773) 535-6526ELLEN F JONES ANTHONY ELEM-BRANCH OF BURNHAM 9800 S TORRENCE AVE CHICAGO 60617 4 03/03/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25-2736 (773) 529-2900MRS ANGELENA SMITH ROSENWALD ELEM-BRANCH OF CARROLL 2017 W MONTROSE CHICAGO 60618 4 03/03/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25-2737 (773) 535-6404DR JO LA TANYA HOOD MCDOWELL ELEM SCHOOL 1419 E 89TH ST CHICAGO 60619 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2738 (773) 375-9546DR JAMES A BERNERO GOLDSMITH ELEM-BRANCH OF LUELLA 10211 S CRANDON AVE CHICAGO 60617 4 11/18/1991* IL

15-016-2990-25-2739 (773) 535-2636LINDA H COLES KELLER ELEM GIFTED MAGNET SCHOOL 3020 W 108TH ST CHICAGO 60655 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2743 (773) 535-6416PATRICIA WALSH EARHART ELEM OPT FOR KNOWL SCHOOL 1710 E 93RD ST CHICAGO 60617 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2744 (773) 535-2405JOYCE M SEIDEL FLEMING ELEM-BRANCH OF GRIMES 4918 W 64TH ST CHICAGO 60638 4 03/03/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25-2752 (773) 535-6390MRS JOYCE E BRISTOW BLACK MAGNET SCHOOL BRANCH 7133 S COLES AVE CHICAGO 60649 4 03/03/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25-2754 (773) 534-2460PATRICK DURKIN MARTI BLNGL ED CR-BR OF GOUDY 5126 N KENMORE AVE CHICAGO 60640 4 03/03/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25-2756 (773) 534-2686EDWARD PLOOG MCCUTCHEON SCHOOL-BRANCH 4850 N KENMORE AVE CHICAGO 60640 4 03/03/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25-2760 (773) 535-0520JOSEPH A LAVIZZO JR BRYN MAWR ELEM SCHOOL-BRANCH 7401 S CHAPPEL AVE CHICAGO 60649 4 03/03/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25-2766 (773) 535-0570BARBARA EASON-WATKINS MCCOSH ELEM SCHOOL 6543 S CHAMPLAIN AV CHICAGO 60637 4  IL
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15-016-2990-25-2767 (773) 534-6440ADDIE BELIN-WILLIAMSON LAURA WARD ELEM SCHOOL 410 N MONTICELLO AV CHICAGO 60624 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2768 (773) 535-5689ANTIONETTE PATTON SMITH ELEM SCHOOL 744 E 103RD ST CHICAGO 60628 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2771 (773) 535-9175PATRICIA BAULDRICK BONTEMPS ELEM SCHOOL 1241 W 58TH ST CHICAGO 60636 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2773 (773) 535-2763PATRICIA A TAYLOR GARVEY ELEM SCHOOL 10309 S MORGAN ST CHICAGO 60643 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2775 (773) 535-3425DR JIM L MURRAY JOPLIN ELEM SCHOOL 7931 S HONORE ST CHICAGO 60620 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2783 (773) 534-1465SYLVIA ORTIZ-REVOLL CARDENAS ELEM SCHOOL 2345 S MILLARD AV CHICAGO 60623 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2785 (773) 535-6650DR FRAN WILLIAMS POWELL ELEM PAIDEIA COMM ACADEMY 7530 S SOUTH SHORE D CHICAGO 60649 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2787 (773) 534-7903RICKEY P DORSEY JOYNER CHILD-PARENT CENTER 1315 BLUE ISLAND AVE CHICAGO 60608 4 03/03/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25-2789 (773) 535-0798JOSEPHINE C LOGAN WOODS COCKRELL CHILD-PARENT CENTER 6044 S WABASH AVE CHICAGO 60637 4 03/03/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25-2790 (773) 638-2332BERNARD TANENBAUM DELANO CHILD-PARENT CENTER 3905 W WILCOX ST CHICAGO 60624 4 03/03/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25-2791 (773) 535-1671MR HOWARD JACKSON DEWEY CHILD-PARENT CENTER 638 W 54TH PL CHICAGO 60609 4 03/03/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25-2792 (773) 535-1772OLLIE L MCLEMORE FARREN CHILD-PARENT CENTER 5165 S STATE ST CHICAGO 60609 4 03/03/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25-2793 (773) 535-3853LEONA COLLINS PARKER CHILD-PARENT CENTER 328 W 69TH ST CHICAGO 60621 4 03/03/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25-2797 (773) 535-9120DR MAXINE TOLIVER MILES DAVIS ELEM ACADEMY 6723 S WOOD ST CHICAGO 60636 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2799 (773) 535-5050LESTER R GAINES CURTIS ELEM SCHOOL 32 E 115TH ST CHICAGO 60628 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2800 (773) 535-1230DR LARRY GRANT BEASLEY ELEM MAGNET ACADEMIC CTR 5255 S STATE ST CHICAGO 60609 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2801 (773) 534-4668EDWIN C TYSKA VON HUMBOLDT CHILD-PARENT CENTER 1345 N ROCKWELL ST CHICAGO 60622 4 03/03/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25-2802 (773) 535-9395FANNIE L GIBSON MAYS ELEM ACADEMY 1800 W GARFIELD BL CHICAGO 60609 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2804 (773) 535-5590MICHELE L BARTON METCALFE ELEM COMMUNITY ACADEMY 12339 S NORMAL AV CHICAGO 60628 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2805 (773) 534-2201JUNE G SHACKTER DECATUR CLASSICAL ELEM SCHOOL 7030 N SACRAMENTO AV CHICAGO 60645 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2806 (773) 534-1736JUANITA SAUCEDO KANOON ELEM MAGNET SCHOOL 2233 S KEDZIE AV CHICAGO 60623 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2807 (773) 535-9015FELTON A JAMES SR RANDOLPH ELEM MAGNET SCHOOL 7316 S HOYNE AV CHICAGO 60636 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2809 (773) 535-5525DR DEBORAH P HAMMOND POE ELEM CLASSICAL SCHOOL 10538 S LANGLEY AV CHICAGO 60628 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2810 (773) 535-5661SAMUEL C JORDAN OWENS ELEM COMMUNITY ACADEMY 12450 S STATE ST CHICAGO 60628 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2811 (773) 535-7215ANTHONY FORST JR GUNSAULUS ELEM SCHOLASTIC ACADEMY 4420 S SACRAMENTO AV CHICAGO 60632 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2812 (773) 535-9365LESLIE L FANT GOODLOW ELEM MAGNET SCHOOL 2040 W 62ND ST CHICAGO 60636 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2816 (773) 534-6594WAYNE HOFFMAN MILLER CHILD PARENT CENTER 3030 W HARRISON ST CHICAGO 60612 4 03/03/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25-2817 (773) 534-7848DOLORES M EDER DICKENS CHILD PARENT CENTER 740 S CAMPBELL AVE CHICAGO 60612 4 03/03/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25-2818 (773) 534-1810DR ROBERT J PALES OLIVE CHILD PARENT CENTER 1326 S AVERS AVE CHICAGO 60623 4 03/03/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25-2819 (773) 521-0557NOEL LEVEAUX MASON CHILD PARENT CENTER 4216 W 19TH ST CHICAGO 60623 4 03/03/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25-2820 (773) 534-6931JAMES E SANDERS HANSBERRY CHILD PARENT CENTER 4055 W ARTHINGTON ST CHICAGO 60624 4 03/03/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25-2821 (773) 535-1846MRS MARGARET A TOLSON DONOGHUE CHILD PARENT CENTER 707 E 37TH ST CHICAGO 60653 4 03/03/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25-2823 (773) 535-6694GLORIA E STRATTON NINOS HEROES ELEM ACADEMIC CTR 8344 S COMMERCIAL AV CHICAGO 60617 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2825 (773) 534-4451LAWRENCE M MCDOUGAL DE DIEGO ELEM COMMUNITY ACADEMY 1313 N CLAREMONT AV CHICAGO 60622 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2826 (773) 535-5720MISS MARY M BURKE TURNER-DREW ELEM LANGUAGE ACADEMY9300 S PRINCETON AV CHICAGO 60620 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2827 (773) 535-3160DR MAHALIA ANN HINES HOPE COLLEGE PREPARATORY HS 5515 S LOWE AV CHICAGO 60621 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2828 (773) 534-4491EDWARD R PEACOCK SABIN ELEM MAGNET SCHOOL 2216 W HIRSCH ST CHICAGO 60622 4  IL
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15-016-2990-25-2829 (773) 534-1770KAREN L MORRIS SAUCEDO ELEM SCHOLASTIC ACADEMY 2850 W 24TH BL CHICAGO 60623 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2830 (773) 276-4711SYLVIA A RODRIGUEZ ANDERSEN ED VOC GUID CENTER 1851 W DIVISION ST CHICAGO 60622 4 11/18/1991* IL

15-016-2990-25-2831 (773) 933-8958SHELDON ROSEN THORP ED VOC GUID CENTER 8903 S BURLEY AVE CHICAGO 60617 4 11/18/1991* IL

15-016-2990-25-2832 (773) 265-7391PERCY MOSS MORTON E V G C 431 N TROY ST CHICAGO 60612 4 11/18/1991* IL

15-016-2990-25-2833 (312) 997-3964JOHNETTA JAMES MCKINLEY E V G C 1326 W 14TH PL CHICAGO 60608 4 11/18/1991* IL

15-016-2990-25-2834 (773) 962-4690LEROY F COLLINS HAROLD WASHINGTON EVG CENTER 838 W MARQUETTE RD CHICAGO 60621 4 11/18/1991* IL

15-016-2990-25-2835 (312) 567-8626LENA M GAINES DRAKE ED VOC GUID CTR-BR DRAKE 2722 S M L KING DR CHICAGO 60616 4 11/18/1991* IL

15-016-2990-25-2836 (773) 265-7200CASIMER DURAVA ROENTGEN ED VOC GUID CENTER 15 S HOMAN AVE CHICAGO 60624 4 11/18/1991* IL

15-016-2990-25-2837 (773) 535-9091DR STEVEN R HARA DALEY ELEM ACADEMY 5024 S WOLCOTT AV CHICAGO 60609 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2838 (773) 535-4466ROSA HAYDEE RAMIRE MADERO MIDDLE SCHOOL 3202 W 28TH ST CHICAGO 60623 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2839 (773) 535-7865FAUSTO LOPEZ JUNGMAN BRANCH 1625 S ALLPORT ST CHICAGO 60608 4 01/26/1994* IL

15-016-2990-25-2841 (773) 535-5656CARRIE JEAN CLARK CARVER MIDDLE SCHOOL 801 E 133RD PL CHICAGO 60627 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2842 (773) 534-7215REBECA DE LOS REYE OROZCO ELEM FINE ARTS & SCIENCES 1940 W 18TH ST CHICAGO 60608 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2844 (773) 534-6791VIVIAN REDD MORTON ELEM CAREER ACADEMY 431 N TROY ST CHICAGO 60612 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2845 (773) 535-1410JAMES I JOHNSON CANTER MIDDLE SCHOOL 4959 S BLACKSTONE AV CHICAGO 60615 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2846 (773) 534-6250MARIETTA S BEVERLY MICHELE CLARK MIDDLE SCHOOL 5101 W HARRISON ST CHICAGO 60644 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2847 (773) 535-1825CHERYL WASHINGTON DYETT MIDDLE SCHOOL 555 E 51ST ST CHICAGO 60615 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2848 (773) 534-6176DR BETTY F SMITH DOUGLASS JUNIOR HIGH ACADEMY 543 N WALLER AV CHICAGO 60644 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2849 (773) 534-2610PATRICIA MONROE-TAYLOR ARAI INTL CPS SCHOLARS MIDDLE SCH 900 W WILSON AV CHICAGO 60640 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2850 (773) 534-5108DR MARY LEE TAYLOR ALBANY PARK MULTICULTURAL ELEM 5039 N KIMBALL AV CHICAGO 60625 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2851 (773) 534-4565DR THOMAS J STEWART PICCOLO MIDDLE SCHOOL 1040 N KEELER AV CHICAGO 60651 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2852 (773) 794-8190NOREEN NAGLE IRVING PARK 3815 N KEDVALE AVE CHICAGO 60641 4 11/18/1991* IL

15-016-2990-25-2853 (773) 535-9220PAUL MANDEL HEDGES BRANCH - WEST 4951 S SEELEY AVE CHICAGO 60609 4 03/03/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25-2854 (773) 535-4585DR ROY J PLETSCH DE LA CRUZ ELEM MATH & SCI SPEC 2317 W 23RD PL CHICAGO 60608 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2855 (773) 534-8690SHIRLEY J WOODARD SOUTH LOOP ELEM SCHOOL 1212 S PLYMOUTH CT CHICAGO 60605 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2856 (773) 535-2322LINDA KLAWITTER LENART ELEM REGIONAL GIFTED CTR 8445 S KOLIN AV CHICAGO 60652 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2857 (773) 534-4315DR DAVID ESPINOZA MUNOZ MARIN PRIMARY CENTER 3320 W EVERGREEN AV CHICAGO 60651 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2858 (773) 535-4198CHRISTINE SPEISER SEWARD BRANCH 4541 S WOOD ST CHICAGO 60609 4 03/03/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25-2859 (773) 535-9219MR STEVEN R HARA DALEY RICHARD J BRANCH 4946 S PAULINA ST CHICAGO 60609 4 03/03/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25-2860 (773) 535-7375FAUSTO LOPEZ HIDALGO Y COSTILLA-JUNGMAN BRANCH 1626 S MILLER ST CHICAGO 60608 4 03/03/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25-2861 (773) 535-2410MR JAMES R ILES HANCOCK ELEM SCHOOL 4350 W 79TH ST CHICAGO 60652 4 09/11/1997* IL

15-016-2990-25-2862 (773) 534-4444JOHN C MAZUREK CASALS ELEM SCHOOL 3501 W POTOMAC AV CHICAGO 60651 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2863 (773) 534-4470DR ALICE PETERS FRANCES ROCHA EARLY CHILDHOOD CTR 1437 N CALIFORNIA CHICAGO 60622 4 03/03/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25-2864 (773) 534-7650SYLVIA STAMATOGLOU PEREZ ELEM SCHOOL 1241 W 19TH ST CHICAGO 60608 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2865 (773) 534-1475SYLVIA ORTIZ REVOLLO CARDENAS BRANCH 2406 S CENTRAL PARK CHICAGO 60623 4 03/03/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25-2866 (773) 535-4571DR WALTER E BJORK HAMLINE BRANCH 1540 W 48TH ST CHICAGO 60609 4 03/03/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25-2867 (773) 535-4825196 WILLIAMSON-ASHFORD RUIZ ELEM SCHOOL 2410 S LEAVITT ST CHICAGO 60608 4  IL
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15-016-2990-25-2868 (773) 542-3598CARLOS AZZOCOITIA SPRY BRANCH 2400 S MARSHALL BLVD CHICAGO 60623 4 02/05/1991* IL

15-016-2990-25-2869 (773) 534-4230GLORIA ROMAN ROQUE DE DUPREY ELEM SCHOOL 1405 N WASHTENAW AV CHICAGO 60622 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2870 (773) 535-7237DR GLENDA JOHNSON BRIGHTON PARK ELEM SCHOOL 3825 S WASHTENAW AV CHICAGO 60632 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2871 (773) 535-6595ROBERT T ESENBERG SULLIVAN BRANCH 8739 S EXCHANGE CHICAGO 60617 4 03/03/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25-2872 (773) 535-9070HELEN M JOHNSON ANDERSON ELEM COMMUNITY ACADEMY 6315 S CLAREMONT AV CHICAGO 60636 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2873 (773) 535-4836ALICIA H HILL EVERGREEN ACADEMY ELEM SCHOOL 3537 S PAULINA ST CHICAGO 60609 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2874 (773) 534-4577DEANNA RATTNER MITCHELL BRANCH 2315 W ERIE CHICAGO 60612 4 03/03/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25-2875 (773) 534-3379PAMELA L DUKES LEWIS BRANCH 5035 W NORTH AVENUE CHICAGO 60639 4 03/03/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25-2876 (773) 535-9222DR KATHLEEN MAYER CARSON ELEM SCHOOL 5516 S MAPLEWOOD AV CHICAGO 60629 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2877 (773) 534-4400JERRY D MANDUJANO MCAULIFFE ELEM SCHOOL 1841 N SPRINGFIELD A CHICAGO 60647 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2878 (773) 534-7070ALFONSO R VALTIERRA GALILEO ELEM MATH & SCI SCHOL ACD 820 S CARPENTER ST CHICAGO 60607 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2879 (773) 535-2000JOHN NEARY TONTI BRANCH 4950 S LAPORTE ST CHICAGO 60638 4 03/03/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25-2880 (773) 534-5200SHARON HAYES DISTRICT 1 MIDDLE SCHOOL 3900 N LAWNDALE CHICAGO 60618 4 08/02/1993* IL

15-016-2990-25-2881 (773) 534-5350LUIS ABELINO MOLINA LOGANDALE MIDDLE SCHOOL 3212 W GEORGE ST CHICAGO 60618 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2882 (773) 534-5200JOSE C BARILLAS MARSHALL MIDDLE SCHOOL 3900 N LAWNDALE AV CHICAGO 60618 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2883 (773) 534-9170BEVERLY A TUNNEY HEALY BRANCE 3040 S PARNELL AVE CHICAGO 60016 4 03/03/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25-2884 (773) 535-6450ERASMO RODRIGUEZ GALLISTEL BRANCH 10200 S AVENUE J CHICAGO 60017 4 03/03/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25-2885  AURELIO ACCVEDO LOZANO BRANCH 1501 N GREENVIEW AVE CHICAGO 60622 4 03/03/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25-2886 (773) 535-4600SANDY TRABACK CHAVEZ ELEM MULTICULTURAL ACAD CT 4747 S MARSHFIELD AV CHICAGO 60609 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2887 (773) 535-4680ARMANDO M ALMENDAREZ HEDGES MIDDLE BRANCH 1949 W 48TH STREET CHICAGO 60609 4 03/03/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25-2888 (773) 534-3750DR CARMEN MARIA SANCHEZIRVING PARK MIDDLE SCHOOL 3815 N KEDVALE AV CHICAGO 60641 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2889 (773) 534-2220MAURICE HARVEY SR JORDAN ELEM COMMUNITY SCHOOL 7414 N WOLCOTT AV CHICAGO 60626 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2890 (773) 534-5218C A GIGLIO LINNE BRANCH 3318 N WHIPPLE AVE CHICAGO 60618 4 03/03/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25-2891 (773) 534-7605SYLVIA SERENA GIBSO FOUNDATIONS ELEM SCHOOL 2040 W ADAMS ST CHICAGO 60612 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2892 (773) 534-6602DR ROLLIE O JONES KELLMAN CORPORATE COMMUNITY ELEM 751 S SACRAMENTO BL CHICAGO 60612 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2893 (773) 535-5850SUSAN JENSEN FINKL ELEM SCHOOL 2332 S WESTERN AV CHICAGO 60608 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2894 (773) 534-7490SYLVIA S GIBSON NIA ELEM SCHOOL 2040 W ADAMS ST CHICAGO 60612 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2895 (773) 535-1996LENNETTE A COLEMAN ARIEL ELEM COMMUNITY ACADEMY 4434 S LAKE PARK AV CHICAGO 60653 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2896 (773) 534-1880FREDRIC ARANA LITTLE VILLAGE ELEM SCHOOL 2620 S LAWNDALE AV CHICAGO 60623 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2897 (773) 534-1390CHRISTINE ARROYO ZAPATA ELEM ACADEMY 2728 S KOSTNER AV CHICAGO 60623 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2898 (773) 534-1600ANGELICA HERRERA-VEST ORTIZ DE DOMINGUEZ ELEM SCHOOL 3000 S LAWNDALE AV CHICAGO 60623 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2899 (773) 534-8800MOMMA HAWK RECOVERING THE GIFTED CHILD ELEM 3030 W ARTHINGTON ST CHICAGO 60612 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2900 (773) 535-4389DR LOUISE M EGGERT LARA ELEM ACADEMY 4619 S WOLCOTT AV CHICAGO 60609 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2901 (773) 534-1402DR ERROL S FRANK TELPOCHCALLI ELEM SCHOOL 2832 W 24TH BL CHICAGO 60623 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2902 (773) 535-1603BEVERLY D LACOSTE WELLS PREPARATORY ELEM ACADEMY 244 E PERSHING RD CHICAGO 60653 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2903 (773) 535-0801DEAN K GUSTAFSON WOODLAWN ELEM COMMUNITY SCHOOL 6434 S UNIVERSITY AV CHICAGO 60637 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2904 (773) 535-9375DEBORAH S ANDERSON CHRISTOPHER ELEM SCHOOL 5042 S ARTESIAN AV CHICAGO 60632 4  IL
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15-016-2990-25-2905 (312) 341-4079CANDACE BROWDY CHICAGO INTERNATIONAL CHARTER 330 S WELLS STE 910 CHICAGO 60606 4 07/27/2000* IL

15-016-2990-25-2906  ADMINISTRATOR CHICAGO INTERNATIONAL CHARTER 1309 W 95TH ST CHICAGO 60643 4 10/15/1999* IL

15-016-2990-25-2907  HELEN HAWKINS TRIUMPHANT CHARTER ELEM SCHOOL 4953 S SEELEY AVE CHICAGO 60609 4 07/27/2000* IL

15-016-2990-25-2908 (773) 534-4940SANDRA D JONES WEST PARK ELEM ACADEMY 1425 N TRIPP AV CHICAGO 60651 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2909 (773) 651-9599DR STEPHANIE DAVENPORT BETTY SHABAZZ INTRNTL CHARTER SCH 7823 S ELLIS CHICAGO 60611 4 07/27/2000* IL

15-016-2990-25-2910 (773) 753-9906BEVERLY PRINCE NORTH KENWOOD/OAKLAND CHARTER SCH4611 S ELLIS CHICAGO 60653 4 07/27/2000* IL

15-016-2990-25-2911 (773) 843-4418PAUL RANDLE OCTAVIO PAZ CHARTER SCHOOL 2409 W CONGRESS CHICAGO 60612 4 07/27/2000* IL

15-016-2990-25-2912 (773) 534-4970AMANDA RIVERA AMES MIDDLE SCHOOL 1920 N HAMLIN AV CHICAGO 60647 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2913 (773) 535-9500BRENDA E THOMAS FAIRFIELD ELEM ACADEMY 6201 S FAIRFIELD AV CHICAGO 60629 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2914 (773) 535-0457ANNA BERLANGA SANDOVAL ELEM SCHOOL 5534 S ST LOUIS AV CHICAGO 60629 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2915 (773) 534-3250DR ANNIE CAMACHO NORTHWEST MIDDLE SCHOOL 5252 W PALMER ST CHICAGO 60639 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2916 (773) 535-4030CAROL LOVELY NEW DAWES AREA ELEM SCHOOL 3434 W 77TH ST CHICAGO 60652 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2917 (773) 534-7400ALICE COLLINS SPALDING ELEM SCHOOL 1628 W WASHINGTON BL CHICAGO 60612 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-2918 (773) 468-2573HELEN CARRY JOHNNIE COLEMON ELEM SCHOOL 1441 W 119TH ST CHICAGO 60643 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-3040 (773) 534-7400ALICE R COLLINS SPALDING HIGH SCHOOL 1628 W WASHINGTON BL CHICAGO 60612 4 01/18/2001* IL

15-016-2990-25-3075 (773) 433-7110DR FRANCES G CARROLL NANCY JEFFERSON ELEM ALT SCHOOL 1100 S HAMILTON AV CHICAGO 60612 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-3116 (773) 534-7825DR MARY ANN POLLETT MONTEFIORE SPECIAL ELEM SCHOOL 1310 S ASHLAND AV CHICAGO 60608 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-3157 (773) 534-7846DR BERGER M MYRON NEAR NORTH SPECIAL ED CENTER 739 N ADA ST CHICAGO 60622 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-3278 (773) 534-5790DR PATRICIA A ZEMBA COURTENAY ELEM LANGUAGE ARTS CTR 1726 W BERTEAU AV CHICAGO 60613 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-3600 (773) 535-7021DR MICHAEL M WOODS YORK ALTERNATIVE HIGH SCHOOL 2700 S CALIFORNIA AV CHICAGO 60608 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-3705 (312) 346-3383DR PATRICIA B KUBISTAL COOK CO JUVENILE DET C-BARTELME 65 E WACKER CHICAGO 60659 4 11/18/1991* IL

15-016-2990-25-3707 (773) 722-3113DR PATRICIA B KUBISTAL COOK CO JUVENILE DET C-HARTGROVE 520 N RIDGEWAY AVE CHICAGO 60624 4 02/05/1991* IL

15-016-2990-25-3712 (773) 535-6209ROCHELLE RIDDICK DAVIS DEVELOPMENTAL CENTER 9101 S JEFFERY AV CHICAGO 60617 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-3715 (773) 534-9257SANDRA MORROW RAY GRAHAM TRAINING CENTER 2347 S WABASH AV CHICAGO 60616 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-3716 (773) 535-4410DR CHARLES A LUTZOW WASHBURNE TRADE SCHOOL 3233 W 31ST ST CHICAGO 60623 4 03/24/1994* IL

15-016-2990-25-3718 (313) 535-3821ROBERT P GRIMES HILLARD ADULT EDUCATION CTR 6533 S STEWART AVE CHICAGO 60621 4 09/29/1994* IL

15-016-2990-25-3719  ROBERT P GRIMES HILLIARD BRANCH 4750 N SHERIDAN ROAD CHICAGO 60640 4 09/29/1994* IL

15-016-2990-25-3721 (312) 829-9290VICKI GUNTHER EL CENTRO DE LA CAUSA/JACKSON BR 731 W 17TH ST CHICAGO 60616 4 11/18/1991* IL

15-016-2990-25-3723 (773) 534-7355MR ALLAN J SINGER DURSO SCHOOL 1601 W TAYLOR ST CHICAGO 60612 4 03/11/1998* IL

15-016-2990-25-3725 (773) 535-9375MRS DEBORAH S ANDERSON CHRISTOPHER ELEM SCHOOL 5042 S ARTESIAN AV CHICAGO 60632 4 07/15/1997* IL

15-016-2990-25-3731 (773) 534-8586MARY J NYHAN ARTS OF LIVING ALTERNATIVE HS 1855 N SHEFFIELD AV CHICAGO 60614 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-3732 (773) 534-7812DR BEVERLY J BENNETT SIMPSON ALTER SCH FOR PREG GIRLS 1321 S PAULINA ST CHICAGO 60608 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-3735 (773) 534-7460MARY A WALSH RUDOLPH ELEM LEARNING CENTER 110 N PAULINA ST CHICAGO 60612 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-3740 (312) 243-1650ARLENE R CRANDALL JACKSON ADULT EDUC CENTER 820 S CARPENTER ST CHICAGO 60607 4 11/18/1991* IL

15-016-2990-25-3741 (773) 534-7400ALICE COLLINS SPALDING ELEM SCHOOL 1628 W WASHINGTON BL CHICAGO 60612 4 01/18/2001* IL

15-016-2990-25-3742 (773) 723-3737CHARLES E KEENAN NEIL PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED 8555 S MICHIGAN AVE CHICAGO 60619 4 02/05/1991* IL

15-016-2990-25-3743 (773) 534-5180DARLENE E MCCLENDON NORTHSIDE LEARNING CENTER 3730 W BRYN MAWR AV CHICAGO 60659 4  IL
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15-016-2990-25-3752 (773) 535-6050LAWRENCE MCELHERNE LAS CASAS OCCUPATIONAL HS 8401 S SAGINAW AV CHICAGO 60617 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-3753 (773) 534-3600NANCY J MAYER VAUGHN OCCUPATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 4355 N LINDER AV CHICAGO 60641 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-3755 (773) 265-8600ARTHUR N TARVARDIAN MCLAREN OCCUPATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 3545 W FULTON BLVD CHICAGO 60624 4 11/18/1991* IL

15-016-2990-25-3758 (773) 535-6422ROSCOE C BEACH JR BUCKINGHAM SPECIAL EDUCATION CTR 9207 S PHILLIPS AV CHICAGO 60617 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-3760 (773) 534-1230DR FRIEDA J BROWN BEARD ELEM SCHOOL 6445 W STRONG ST CHICAGO 60656 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-3761 (773) 535-2076DR MARY ELIZABETH USHER BLAIR EARLY CHILDHOOD CENTER 6751 W 63RD PL CHICAGO 60638 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-3762 (773) 534-1215DR RICHARD G SMITH STOCK ELEM SCHOOL 7507 W BIRCHWOOD AV CHICAGO 60631 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-3763 (773) 929-8200MRS BARBARA V WILLIAMS THE CENTER - BRANCH OF CCJTDC 2032 N CLYBOURN AVE CHICAGO 60614 4 03/03/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25-3764 (773) 535-0780DR MARY A WILLIAMS TESLA ALT HIGH SCH FOR PREG GIRLS 6657 S KIMBARK AV CHICAGO 60637 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-3765 (773) 535-9100JUDITH A SCHROEDER SOUTHSIDE OCCUPATIONAL ACAD HS 7342 S HOYNE AV CHICAGO 60636 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-3766 (773) 535-3565DR WILLIAM TAYLOR STATE PREK DEMONSTRATION CENTER 4019 S LAKE PARK CHICAGO 60653 4 03/03/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25-3767 (773) 534-8700DR YOLANDA D WALLACE URBAN YOUTH HS - EE PROGRAM 65 E WACKER PL RM300 CHICAGO 60600 4 01/30/2001* IL

15-016-2990-25-3768 (773) 854-2850MARRETTA BEVERLY CLARK ADULT CENTER 5101 W HARRISON ST CHICAGO 60644 4 02/05/1991* IL

15-016-2990-25-3769 (773) 542-3690LOLITA GREEN DVORAK ADULT CENTER 3615 W 16TH ST CHICAGO 60623 4 02/05/1991* IL

15-016-2990-25-3770 (773) 542-3530NOEL LEVEAUX MASON ADULT CENTER 4217 W 18TH ST CHICAGO 60623 4 02/05/1991* IL

15-016-2990-25-3771 (773) 534-6857MRS EFFIE S VINSON COLE CHILD PARENT CENTER 412 S KEELER AVE CHICAGO 60624 4 03/03/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25-3772 (773) 534-1751MRS BETTY ALLEN GREEN HERZL CHILD-PARENT CENTER SCH 1401 S HAMLIN AVE CHICAGO 60623 4 03/03/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25-3773 (773) 534-2510DR CARL P LIEBERMAN STOCKTON CHILD-PARENT CENTER SCH 4425 N MAGNOLIA AVE CHICAGO 60640 4 03/03/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25-3774 (773) 534-8126MRS PERNECIE PUGH TRUTH CHILD-PARENT CENTER SCH 1409 N OGDEN AVE CHICAGO 60610 4 03/03/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25-3775 (773) 535-1822MR JOHN F HAWKINS WOODSON S CHILD-PARENT CENTER S 4444 S EVANS AVE CHICAGO 60653 4 03/03/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25-3776 (773) 534-7226GLENDA JOHNSON ALTERNATIVE TRANSITION SCHOOL 820 S CARPENTER CHICAGO 60607 4 03/03/1995* IL

15-016-2990-25-3778 (773) 534-6450BERNARD TANENBAUM DELANO CHILD-PARENT CENTER 3905 W WILCOX ST CHICAGO 60624 4 06/02/1994* IL

15-016-2990-25-3779 (773) 534-1836NOEL LEVEAUX MASON CHILD PARENT CENTER 4216 W 19TH ST CHICAGO 60623 4 06/02/1994* IL

15-016-2990-25-3780 (773) 535-0807ADMINISTRATOR SAFE SCHOOLS ALTERNATIVE HS 6434 S UNIVERSITY AV CHICAGO 60637 4  IL

15-016-2990-25-3781 (773) 535-2671CATHY LAWTON VICK EARLY CHILD CENTER 6434 S UNIVERSITY AV CHICAGO 60637 4  IL

15-016-2990-AA-AA00 (773) 235-6063DR WILLIAM CAMPILLO NUESTRA AMERICA CHARTER HS 3814 W IOWA ST CHICAGO 60651 B  IL

15-016-2990-AB-AB00  S HOWARD/M SMITH ACT CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL 4319 W WASHINGTON BL CHICAGO 60624 B  IL

15-016-2990-AC-AC00  DR ANNA AUSTIN ALAINE LOCKE CHARTER SCHOOL 123 N WACKER CHICAGO 60612 B  IL

15-016-2990-AD-AD00 (773) 651-9599DR STEPHANIE DAVENPORT BETTY SHABAZZ INTRNTL CHARTER SCH 7823 S ELLIS CHICAGO 60611 B  IL

15-016-2990-AE-AE00  DR CANDACE BROWDY CHICAGO INTRNTL CHARTER SCH FNDTN 330 S WELLS #910 CHICAGO 60606 B  IL

15-016-2990-AE-AE01 (773) 645-3321DR CANDACE BROWDY CHICAGO INTRNTL CHARTER BUCKTOWN 2235 N HAMILTON CHICAGO 60647 B  IL

15-016-2990-AE-AE02 (773) 238-5330DR CANDACE BROWDY CHICAGO INTRNTL CHARTER LONGWOOD 1309 W 95TH CHICAGO 60643 B  IL

15-016-2990-AE-AE03 (773) 928-0480GLORIA MCDANIEL CHICAGO INTRNTL CHARTER PR CMPS 11530 S PRAIRIE CHICAGO 60628 B  IL

15-016-2990-AE-AE04 (773) 324-3300ANGELA CLARK CHICAGO INTRNTL CHARTER - EDMOND 6105 S MICHIGAN CHICAGO 60637 B  IL

15-016-2990-AF-AF00  MICHAEL MILKE NOBLE STREET CHARTER SCHOOL 1012 N NOBLE ST CHICAGO 60622 B  IL

15-016-2990-AG-AG00 (773) 753-9906BEVERLY PRINCE CHGO CHARTER SCH  N KENWOOD 5801 S ELLIS CHICAGO 60637 B  IL

15-016-2990-AH-AH00 (773) 542-1490JOHN HORAN N LAWNDALE COLLEGE PREP CHARTER 1616 S SPAULDING CHICAGO 60623 B  IL
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15-016-2990-AI-AI00 (773) 843-4418PAUL RANDLE OCTAVIO PAZ CHARTER SCHOOL 2409 W CONGRESS CHICAGO 60612 B  IL

15-016-2990-AJ-AJ00 (312) 431-8770CATHY LAWRENCE PERSPECTIVES CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL 1532 S MICHIGAN CHICAGO 60605 B  IL

15-016-2990-AK-AK00  HELEN HAWKINS TRIUMPHANT CHARTER ELEM SCHOOL 4953 S SEELEY AVE CHICAGO 60609 B  IL

15-016-2990-AL-AL00  SHEILA VINCENT YOUTH CONNECTION CHARTER SCH 3424 S STATE CHICAGO 60616 B  IL

15-016-2990-AM-AM00 (312) 949-9400ADMINISTRATOR YOUNG WOMENS LEADERSHIP CHARTER 3410 S STATE CHICAGO 60616 B  IL

15-016-299A-59-2911 (312) 432-1170LORRAINE GRANIERI OCTAVIO PAZ CHARTER SCHOOL 2409 W CONGRESS PKWY CHICAGO 60612 5 01/21/2000* IL

15-016-299B-59-2909 (773) 651-1221STEPHANIE DARENPORT BETTY SHABAZZ INTERNATNL CHARTER 7825 S ELLIS CHICAGO 60619 5 01/21/2000* IL

15-203-0000-00 (312) 263-7767GONZALEZ, DELORES INTERMEDIATE SERVICE CENTER 3 221 LASALLE STE 1550 CHICAGO 60601 0  IL

16-000-0000-00 (815) 895-3096WEBER, THOMAS R HON DE KALB ROE 245 W EXCHANGE # 2 SYCAMORE 60178 1  IL

16-000-0000-00-9000 (815) 895-3096HON THOMAS WEBER DEKALB ROE 245 W EXCHANGE ST SYCAMORE 60178 A  IL

16-000-0000-00-9301 (815) 754-2400KATHY WATKINS KEC EFE 170 901 S 4TH ST DEKALB 60115 A  IL

16-019-0000-51 (815) 895-3096WEBER, THOMAS R HON DE KALB ROE 245 EXCHANGE STE 2 SYCAMORE 60178 5  IL

16-019-0000-40-4000 (815) 786-9873PHILIP COLGAN INDIAN VALLEY VOC CTR 600 LIONS RD SANDWICH 60548 9  IL

16-019-0000-40-4001 (815) 786-9873PHILIP COLGAN INDIAN VALLEY VOC CTR 600 LIONS RD SANDWICH 60548 9  IL

16-019-0000-00-9000 (815) 895-3096HON THOMAS WEBER DEKALB ROE 245 W EXCHANGE ST SYCAMORE 60178 A 07/02/1998* IL

16-019-0000-00-9001 (815) 754-2400KATHY WATKINS KEC EFE 170 901 S 4TH ST DEKALB 60115 A 07/02/1998* IL

16-019-001P-00 (815) 784-5141SUSANNE SMITH WALCAMP 32653 FIVE POINT RD KINGSTON 60145 5  IL

16-019-001X-10 (815) 895-5215ROSEANN FELDMANN ST MARY SCHOOL 222 WATERMAN ST SYCAMORE 60178 3  IL

16-019-002P-00  ROGER A SCOTT DEKALB CO CORRECTIONAL CTR 150 N MAIN ST SYCAMORE 60178 5  IL

16-019-002X-16 (815) 758-6822BEVERLY ANN SMITH MONTESSORI SCHOOL OF DEKALB BOX 70 302 FISK AVE DE KALB 60115 3  IL

16-019-003P-00 (815) 756-9705AMY MAGGIO DEKALB COUNTY VILLAGES 155 JOHN ST DE KALB 60115 5  IL

16-019-003X-10 (815) 756-7905CATHY MUTTER ST MARY 210 GURLER RD DE KALB 60115 3  IL

16-019-004P-00  KIM RAYPHOLE DEKALB COUNTY NURSING HOME 2331 SYCAMORE RD DE KALB 60115 5  IL

16-019-005P-00 (815) 786-8468DAVE BAKER OPEN DOOR COMM LIVING FACILITY 405 SOUTH WELLS SANDWICH 60548 5  IL

16-019-006P-00  JOHN R KROOS OPPORTUNITY HOUSE INC 202 LUCAS ST #301 SYCAMORE 60178 5  IL

16-019-007P-00 (815) 756-3506LYNNE SWITKY CHILDRENS LEARNING CENTER P O BX 531 905 S 4TH DEKALB 60115 5  IL

16-019-008P-00 (815) 825-2086LARRY APPERSON KISHWAUKEE COLLEGE 21193 MALTA ROAD MALTA 60150 5  IL

16-019-008Z-20 (815) 498-2312JEREMY BOLLES SOMONAUK BAPTIST SCHOOL BOX 277  315 E NORTH SOMONAUK 60552 3  IL

16-019-009P-00 (815) 786-8914MELONIE G COVERT LITTLE INDIANS PRESCHOOL 628 S MAIN ST SANDWICH 60548 5  IL

16-019-010P-00 (815) 895-2484ANN WILSON SYCAMORE CHILD CARE INC 1415 W STONEHENGE DR SYCAMORE 60178 5  IL

16-019-010Z-27 (815) 784-2616PASTOR EDDIE HATHCOAT FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH SCHOOL 316 N SYCAMORE ST GENOA 60135 3 03/26/1991* IL

16-019-011P-00 (815) 756-5744SUSAN PETERSEN THE GROWING PLACE INC 909 S FOURTH STREET DEKALB 60115 5  IL

16-019-012P-00 (815) 758-8149 MICKI R CHULICK COMMUNITY COORD CHILD CARE (4C S) 155 N 3RD SUITE 300 DEKALB 60115 5  IL

16-019-013P-00 (815) 784-6427PASTOR JAMES P FREUND FOURSQUARE GOSPEL CHURCH 301 S SYCAMORE ST GENOA 60135 5  IL

16-019-014P-00 (815) 756-4308LT KRISTEN WOOD SALVATION ARMY DAY CARE 830 GROVE ST DE KALB 60115 5  IL

16-019-015P-00 (815) 758-3820ELLEN ROGERS VOLUNTARY ACTION CENTER 1606 BETHANY RD SYCAMORE 60178 5  IL

16-019-016P-00 (815) 522-3886JANICE SZULA FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH 510 W SOUTH ST KIRKLAND 60146 5  IL
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16-019-017P-00 (630) 827-3149KEITH L HIEB ADVENTIST LIVING CENTER N296 HINCKLEY RD MAPLE PARK 60151 5  IL

16-019-018P-00 (815) 756-7930PAM WISEMAN SAFE PASSAGE P O BOX 621 DE KALB 60115 5  IL

16-019-019P-00 (815) 895-8099KATHLEEN A EULITZ BETHESDA LUTHERAN HOME ILL REG 1761 WOODGATE DRIVE SYCAMORE 60178 5  IL

16-019-020P-00 (815) 748-7267MICHELLE ERACI ST JOSEPH HOSP COUNSELING CENTER 225 GATEWAY DR STEC SYCAMORE 60178 5  IL

16-019-021P-00 (815) 784-4170AUDREY CAMPBELL FIRST FRIENDS DAY CARE CENTER 201 WALNUT ST GENOA 60135 5  IL

16-019-022P-00 (815) 756-6301REV KECK MOWRY FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 321 OAK ST DEKALB 60115 5  IL

16-019-100X-26 (815) 895-8522TOM OLMSTEAD CORNER STONE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 355 N CROSS SYCAMORE 60178 3 12/09/1998* IL

16-019-100Z-26 (815) 895-8522TOM OLMSTEAD CORNER STONE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 355 N CROSS SYCAMORE 60178 3  IL

16-019-101X-11 (815) 758-1388TONYA M HURT DEKALB SEVENTH-DAY ADVENTIST SCH 300 E TAYLOR DEKALB 60115 3 11/29/1995* IL

16-019-102S-19 (815) 787-4144RELLA PEELER THE PRAIRIE SCHOOL 509 OAK ST DEKALB 60115 3  IL

16-019-4240-26 (815) 784-6222DR RICHARD LEAHY GENOA KINGSTON C U S DIST 424 941 W MAIN ST GENOA 60135 2  IL

16-019-4240-26-0001 (815) 784-5111DON BILLINGTON GENOA-KINGSTON HIGH SCHOOL 941 W MAIN ST GENOA 60135 4  IL

16-019-4240-26-1003 (815) 784-5222J BART EIDUKE GENOA MIDDLE SCHOOL 602 E HILL ST GENOA 60135 4  IL

16-019-4240-26-2002 (815) 784-2448GARY GATHMAN DAVENPORT GRADE SCHOOL 123 W 1ST ST GENOA 60135 4  IL

16-019-4240-26-2004 (815) 784-5246BARB GUSTAFSON KINGSTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL BOX 37 100 SCHOOL ST KINGSTON 60145 4  IL

16-019-4250-26 (815) 824-2197DR BRUCE BAUER INDIAN CREEK COMM UNIT DIST 425 506 SHABBONA RD SHABBONA 60550 2  IL

16-019-4250-26-0001 (815) 824-2197WAYNE CZYZ INDIAN CREEK HIGH SCHOOL 506 SHABBONA RD SHABBONA 60550 4  IL

16-019-4250-26-1001 (815) 264-7712JODY PIRO INDIAN CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL 425 S ELM WATERMAN 60556 4  IL

16-019-4250-26-2001 (815) 264-3351GWEN BOCKMAN WATERMAN ELEM SCHOOL 220 N MAPLE ST WATERMAN 60556 4  IL

16-019-4250-26-2002 (815) 824-2122KATHRYN WATSON SHABBONA ELEM SCHOOL 301 W CHEROKEE ST SHABBONA 60550 4  IL

16-019-4260-26 (815) 522-6676ADMINISTRATOR HIAWATHA C U SCHOOL DIST 426 P O BOX 428 KIRKLAND 60146 2  IL

16-019-4260-26-0003 (815) 522-3335KATHLEEN MOY HIAWATHA JR AND SR HIGH SCHOOL P O BOX 428 KIRKLAND 60146 4  IL

16-019-4260-26-2001 (815) 522-3336RONALD W ROOD HIAWATHA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL P O BOX 428 KIRKLAND 60146 4  IL

16-019-4270-26 (815) 899-8103DR ROBERT L HAMMON SYCAMORE C U SCHOOL DIST 427 245 W EXCHANGE ST SYCAMORE 60178 2  IL

16-019-4270-26-0001 (815) 899-8131JEFFREY L WELCKER SYCAMORE HIGH SCHOOL SPARTAN TRAIL SYCAMORE 60178 4  IL

16-019-4270-26-1002 (815) 899-8171JAMES KLINK SYCAMORE JR HIGH SCHOOL 150 MAPLEWOOD DR SYCAMORE 60178 4  IL

16-019-4270-26-2004 (815) 899-8209B DUNHAM NORTH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1680 BRICKVILLE RD SYCAMORE 60178 4  IL

16-019-4270-26-2005 (815) 899-8219KATHY COUNTRYMAN SOUTHEAST ELEM SCHOOL 718 S LOCUST ST SYCAMORE 60178 4  IL

16-019-4270-26-2006 (815) 899-8199MARY CURRIE WEST ELEM SCHOOL 240 FAIR ST SYCAMORE 60178 4  IL

16-019-4270-26-2007 (815) 899-8299CHERYL ORR NELSON SOUTH PRAIRIE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 820 BORDEN AVE SYCAMORE 60178 4  IL

16-019-4270-61-6100 (815) 895-9227JERRY N MARING NORTHWESTERN ILLINOIS ASSN 245 W EXCHANGE STE 4 SYCAMORE 60178 6  IL

16-019-4280-26 (815) 754-2350DR BRIAN ALI DEKALB COMM UNIT SCH DIST 428 901 S FOURTH ST DE KALB 60115 2  IL

16-019-4280-26-0011 (815) 754-2100JEROME DUNBAR DE KALB HIGH SCHOOL 1515 S 4TH ST DE KALB 60115 4  IL

16-019-4280-26-1009 (815) 754-2226MARTHA JURKOWSKI CLINTON ROSETTE MIDDLE SCHOOL 650 N 1ST ST DE KALB 60115 4 12/07/1995* IL

16-019-4280-26-1010 (815) 754-2241JOHN RODRIGUEZ HUNTLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL 821 S 7TH ST DEKALB 60115 4  IL

16-019-4280-26-2004 (815) 754-2208DR GERALDINE CRIDER CHESEBRO ELEM SCHOOL 900 GARDEN ST DEKALB 60115 4  IL

16-019-4280-26-2005 (815) 754-2263MERRI LYNNE SEABURG JEFFERSON ELEM SCHOOL 211 MCCORMICK DR DE KALB 60115 4  IL
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16-019-4280-26-2006 (815) 754-2212THOMAS BURSKI LINCOLN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 220 E SUNSET PL DEKALB 60115 4  IL

16-019-4280-26-2007 (815) 754-2258MARTY JURKOWSKI LITTLEJOHN ELEM SCHOOL 1121 SCHOOL ST DEKALB 60115 4  IL

16-019-4280-26-2008 (815) 754-2389SCOTT KUBELKA TYLER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 901 S FOURTH ST DE KALB 60115 4  IL

16-019-4280-26-2009 (815) 754-2360LARRY FULLERTON CORTLAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 4418 MAPLE CORTLAND 60112 4  IL

16-019-4280-26-2010 (815) 754-2226LORI BOGACZ CLINTON ROSETTE MIDDLE SCHOOL 650 N 1ST ST DE KALB 60115 4  IL

16-019-4280-26-2011 (815) 754-9936MARY HADDAD GWENDOLYN BROOKS ELEM SCH 3225 SANGAMON RD DE KALB 60115 4  IL

16-019-4280-26-2012 (815) 825-2081JAMES HICKS MALTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 507 N THIRD ST MALTA 60150 4  IL

16-019-4280-61-6100 (815) 758-0651WILLIAM PETERS DEKALB COUNTY SPEC EDUC ASSOC 2205 SYCAMORE RD DEKALB 60115 6 07/18/1996* IL

16-019-4280-61-6101 (815) 758-0651KATHY KNOPS DEKALB CO SP ED ALTERNATIVE PGM 403 N FIFTH ST DEKALB 60115 7 07/01/1996* IL

16-019-4280-61-6102 (815) 758-0651KATHY KNOPS DEKALB CO SP ED ALTERNATIVE PGM S 1852 W CHURCH SANDWICH 60548 7 08/28/1995* IL

16-019-4290-26 (815) 286-7575GLEN LITTLEFIELD HINCKLEY BIG ROCK C U S D 429 P O BOX 1210 HINCKLEY 60520 2  IL

16-019-4290-26-0003 (815) 286-7500JO AMBURGEY HINCKLEY-BIG ROCK HIGH SCHOOL P O BOX 1210 HINCKLEY 60520 4  IL

16-019-4290-26-2001 (630) 556-4180BRAD HEVRON BIG ROCK ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 247 BIG ROCK 60511 4  IL

16-019-4290-26-2002 (815) 286-3400DR ELIZABETH NOELL HINCKLEY ELEM SCHOOL P O BOX 1270 HINCKLEY 60520 4  IL

16-019-4300-26 (815) 786-2187RICK SCHMITT SANDWICH C U SCHOOL DIST 430 720 S WELLS ST SANDWICH 60548 2  IL

16-019-4300-26-0001 (815) 786-2157GIL MORRISON SANDWICH COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL 515 E LIONS RD SANDWICH 60548 4  IL

16-019-4300-26-1002 (815) 786-2138B J RICHARDSON DUMMER ATTENDANCE CENTER 422 S WELLS ST SANDWICH 60548 4  IL

16-019-4300-26-2003 (815) 786-8812GAIL JURGEL LYNN G HASKIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 720 S WELLS SANDWICH 60548 4  IL

16-019-4300-26-2004 (815) 786-6316SHIRLEY DECORTE W W WOODBURY ELEM SCHOOL 322 E 3RD ST SANDWICH 60548 4  IL

16-019-4300-26-2006 (815) 786-8811RAYMOND EPPERSON PRAIRIE VIEW ELEM SCHOOL 1201 CASTLE ST SANDWICH 60548 4  IL

16-019-4300-40-4000 (815) 786-9873PHILLIP COLGAN INDIAN VALLEY AREA VOC CTR 600 LIONS RD SANDWICH 60548 9 09/18/1992* IL

16-019-4300-40-4001 (815) 786-9873PHILLIP COLGAN INDIAN VALLEY AREA VOC CTR 600 LIONS RD SANDWICH 60548 9 09/18/1992* IL

16-019-4310-26 (815) 264-3640ADMINISTRATOR WATERMAN C U SCHOOL DIST 431 425 S ELM WATERMAN 60556 2 08/31/1993* IL

16-019-4310-26-0003 (815) 264-3640ADMINISTRATOR WATERMAN SR HIGH SCHOOL 425 S ELM WATERMAN 60556 4 08/31/1993* IL

16-019-4310-26-1001 (815) 264-3640DAVID G GUDMUNSON WATERMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 425 S ELM WATERMAN 60556 4 08/31/1993* IL

16-019-4310-26-2001 (815) 264-3480DAVID G GUDMUNSON WATERMAN ELEM SCHOOL 220 N MAPLE WATERMAN 60556 4 08/31/1993* IL

16-019-4320-26 (815) 498-2315EMMERT P DANNENBERG SOMONAUK C U SCHOOL DIST 432 BOX 278 501 W MARKET SOMONAUK 60552 2  IL

16-019-4320-26-0003 (815) 498-2314GLENN POSMER SOMONAUK JR/SR HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 278 SOMONAUK 60552 4  IL

16-019-4320-26-2001 (815) 498-2338SUSAN WORKMAN JAMES R WOOD ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 278 SOMONAUK 60552 4  IL

16-019-4330-26 (815) 825-2081DR MICHELLE MCREYNOLDS MALTA COMM UNIT SCH DIST 433 507 N 3RD ST MALTA 60150 2 07/20/2000* IL

16-019-4330-26-0002 (815) 825-2061AMY JO CLEMENS MALTA HIGH SCHOOL 5068 IL RT 38 MALTA 60150 4 07/20/2000* IL

16-019-4330-26-2001 (815) 825-2081DR MICHELLE MCREYNOLDS MALTA GRADE SCHOOL 507 N 3RD ST MALTA 60150 4 07/20/2000* IL

16-019-5000-51  ADMINISTRATOR FEDERATED CHURCH OF SYCAMORE 612 W STATE ST SYCAMORE 60178 5  IL

16-019-5230-51 (815) 825-2086ADMINISTRATOR KISHWAUKEE COLL DIST 523 21193 MALTA ROAD MALTA 60150 5  IL

16-019-5430-51  RON SIMMONS NORTHERN ILLINOIS UNIV POST OFFICE DE KALB 60115 5  IL

16-019-7180-51 (815) 750-6661FISCAL AGENT KISHWAUKEE ED CONSORTIUM-EFE 170 245 W EXCHANGE ST S2 SYCAMORE 60178 5  IL

16-019-8000-60-6000 (815) 758-0651WILLIAM PETERS DEKALB COUNTY SPEC EDUC ASSOC 2205 SYCAMORE RD DEKALB 60115 6  IL
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16-019-8000-60-6001 (815) 756-1718SUE STEIN SP ED ALT PGM  MH18 21 TRANS PGM 1701 E LINCOLN HWY DEKALB 60115 7 10/03/2000* IL

17-000-0000-00 (309) 888-5120JONTRY, EUGENE P HON DE WITT/LIVINGSTON/MCLEAN ROE 905 N MAIN  STE 1 NORMAL 61761 1  IL

17-000-0000-00-9000 (309) 888-5120EUGENE P JONTRY DE WITT LIVINGSTON  MCLEAN ROE 905 N MAIN STE 1 NORMAL 61761 A  IL

17-000-0000-00-9201 (309) 828-5807DR MIKE KNIGHT REGIONAL ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL 408 WEST WASHINGTON BLOOMINGTON 61701 A  IL

17-000-0000-00-9301 (309) 828-5807DR MIKE KNIGHT SAFE SCHOOL PROGRAM 408 WEST WASHINGTON BLOOMINGTON 61701 A  IL

17-020-001P-00 (217) 935-3809BLAIR WAGNER LITTLE GALILEE CHRISTIAN R R 2 BOX 266 CLINTON 61727 5  IL

17-020-001Z-26 (309) 928-9628JERRY HAWN VICTORY CHRISTIAN ACADEMY BOX 108,  212 S MAIN FARMER CITY 61842 3 10/10/1996* IL

17-020-002P-00 (309) 473-3173ERNEST BRIETHROUPT UNITED PENTECOSTAL CHURCH INT P O BOX 199 WAPELLA 61777 5  IL

17-020-003P-00  JUDY COFFEY DEWITT COUNTY NURSING HOME RR 1 BOX 336 CLINTON 61727 5  IL

17-020-004P-00 (217) 935-8316B P BELL CLINTON ASSEMBLY OF GOD 801 S MULBERRY ST CLINTON 61727 5  IL

17-020-0050-26 (217) 935-9112THOMAS R LONG WAPELLA C U SCHOOL DIST 5 BOX 127 100 N POPLAR WAPELLA 61777 2 07/12/1994* IL

17-020-0050-26-0001 (217) 935-2517THOMAS R LONG WAPELLA HIGH SCHOOL BOX 127 100 N POPLAR WAPELLA 61777 4 07/12/1994* IL

17-020-0050-26-1001 (217) 935-2517THOMAS R LONG WAPELLA JR HIGH SCHOOL BOX 127 100 N POPLAR WAPELLA 61777 4 07/12/1994* IL

17-020-0050-26-2002 (217) 935-9619CHARLES DAVENPORT WAPELLA GRADE SCHOOL BOX 127 301 N POPLAR WAPELLA 61777 4 07/12/1994* IL

17-020-005P-00 (309) 928-2118MARY KAY HIRSBRUNNER JACKSON HEIGHTS NURSING HOME RR1 BOX 10 BROOKVIEW FARMER CITY 61842 5  IL

17-020-006P-00 (217) 736-2389LARRY BAKER WELDON UNITED METHODIST BOX 86 49 OAK ST WELDON 61882 5  IL

17-020-0150-26 (217) 935-8321DR RICK STOECKER CLINTON C U SCHOOL DIST 15 220 N MONROE CLINTON 61727 2  IL

17-020-0150-26-0001 (217) 935-8337RONALD CONNER CLINTON HIGH SCHOOL 220 N MONROE CLINTON 61727 4  IL

17-020-0150-26-1002 (217) 935-2103LARRY BETHARD CLINTON JR HIGH SCHOOL 401 N CENTER ST CLINTON 61727 4  IL

17-020-0150-26-2003 (217) 935-2987LINDA RUHL DOUGLAS ELEM SCHOOL 905 E MAIN ST CLINTON 61727 4  IL

17-020-0150-26-2004 (217) 935-6772SUSAN HANKS LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 407 S JACKSON ST CLINTON 61727 4  IL

17-020-0150-26-2005 (217) 935-6383JOHN SMITH WASHINGTON ELEM SCHOOL 411 N MULBERRY ST CLINTON 61727 4  IL

17-020-0150-26-2006 (217) 935-6218RICK IMIG WEBSTER ELEM SCHOOL 612 N GEORGE ST CLINTON 61727 4  IL

17-020-0180-26 (309) 928-9141ALLISON WHITE BLUE RIDGE COMM UNIT SCH DIST 18 1002 E ALLEN ST FARMER CITY 61842 2  IL

17-020-0180-26-0001 (309) 928-2622ERIC RUNCK BLUE RIDGE HIGH SCHOOL 411 N JOHN ST FARMER CITY 61842 4  IL

17-020-0180-26-1001 (217) 489-5201JOHN D WEAVER BLUE RIDGE JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 69 MANSFIELD 61854 4  IL

17-020-0180-26-2003 (309) 928-2611SUSAN WILSON RUTH M SCHNEIDER ELEM SCHOOL 309 N JOHN ST FARMER CITY 61842 4  IL

17-020-0180-26-2004 (309) 928-2633CHARLES B WILLIAMS FRANKLIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 408 E HIGH ST FARMER CITY 61842 4 07/01/1991* IL

17-020-0180-26-2005 (217) 489-5291JOHN D WEAVER MANSFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PO BOX 69 MANSFIELD 61854 4  IL

17-020-0180-26-2006 (309) 722-3282C B WILLIAMS BELLFLOWER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL STATE & CENTER STS BELLFLOWER 61724 4 07/01/1991* IL

17-053-0000-51 (815) 844-3855JAMES STAPLETON LIVINGSTON CO ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL 300 N LADD ST PONTIAC 61764 5  IL

17-053-0000-60-6000 (815) 844-7115MICHAEL GALBREATH LIVINGSTON CO SPEC SERVICES UNIT 920 CUSTER SUITE A PONTIAC 61764 6  IL

17-053-0000-60-6001 (815) 844-7115MICHAEL GALBREATH LIVINGSTON COUNTY ACADEMY 920 CUSTER SUITE B PONTIAC 61764 7  IL

17-053-0000-60-6002 (815) 844-5749JERRY GARRETSON ESMEN SCHOOL 15116 E 2100 NORTH PONTIAC 61764 7  IL

17-053-0000-62-6200 (815) 584-1108BARBARA HOUSE DWIGHT SCH-MULTIPLE HANDICAPPED 310 E TORRANCE AVE PONTIAC 61764 6 10/04/1994* IL

17-053-0000-62-6201 (815) 584-1108BARBARA HOUSE DWIGHT COMMUNITY SCHOOL 134 W MAIN ST DWIGHT 60420 7 10/13/1994* IL

17-053-001P-00 (815) 584-3347L MCCONNELL DEPT OF MENTAL HEALTH FOX CTR 134 WEST ST DWIGHT 60420 5  IL
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17-053-002P-00 (815) 796-4561STEPHEN M YAHNIG SALEM CHILDRENS HOME 15161 N 400 EAST RD FLANAGAN 61740 5  IL

17-053-002X-10 (815) 844-6585SHARON A WARFIELD ST MARY SCHOOL 414 N MAIN ST PONTIAC 61764 3  IL

17-053-003P-00  GWEN V THORNTON DWIGHT CORRECTIONAL CENTER PO BOX 5001 DWIGHT 60420 5  IL

17-053-003X-10 (815) 998-2194KEL KRENZ ST PAUL SCHOOL 300 S WEST ST ODELL 60460 3  IL

17-053-0040-26 (815) 796-2233ROGER T MITCHELL FLANAGAN C U SCHOOL DIST 4 P O BOX 367 FLANAGAN 61740 2  IL

17-053-0040-26-0001 (815) 796-2291JERRY W FARRIS FLANAGAN HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 367 FLANAGAN 61740 4  IL

17-053-0040-26-2002 (815) 796-2261LE WHITTON FLANAGAN ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 367 FLANAGAN 61740 4  IL

17-053-004P-00  CONNIE LARKIN GOOD SAMARITAN HOME R R 1 BOX 199A FLANAGAN 61740 5  IL

17-053-004Z-02 (815) 584-3182THOMAS ERIC BRYANT DWIGHT BAPTIST ACADEMY 401 N CLINTON ST DWIGHT 60420 3  IL

17-053-0050-26 (815) 672-5974WILLIAM J DONATH WOODLAND C U S DIST 5 5800 E 3000 NORTH RD STREATOR 61364 2  IL

17-053-0050-26-0001 (815) 672-2900SCOTT G HORSCH WOODLAND HIGH SCHOOL 5800 E 3000 NORTH RD STREATOR 61364 4  IL

17-053-0050-26-2001 (815) 672-2909MICHAEL S MCCANN WOODLAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 5800 E 3000 NORTH RD STREATOR 61364 4  IL

17-053-005P-00  DONALD HARVEY LIVINGSTON COUNTY JAIL 314 W WATER ST PONTIAC 61764 5  IL

17-053-005X-26 (815) 842-1322AL SANCKEN PONTIAC CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 18034 N 2100 EAST RD PONTIAC 61764 3  IL

17-053-006J-26 (815) 253-6299JOELLEN BRAZELTON TRI POINT C U SCH DIST 6-J P O BOX 128 KEMPTON 60946 2  IL

17-053-006J-26-0001 (815) 689-2110PETE PEARSON TRI-POINT HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 316 CULLOM 60929 4  IL

17-053-006J-26-2005 (815) 253-6299JOELLEN BRAZELTON TRI POINT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL P O BOX 128 KEMPTON 60946 4  IL

17-053-006J-26-2006 (815) 686-2247MIKE BAUER TRI-POINT JR HIGH/ELEMENTARY PO BOX 158 PIPER CITY 60959 4  IL

17-053-006P-00  SUE ANN MYERS LIVINGSTON MANOR 14335 US HWY 66 PONTIAC 61764 5  IL

17-053-006X-25 (815) 832-4332FLORENCE ROEDELL EMMANUEL CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 28 MAPLE ST SAUNEMIN 61769 3 12/16/1991* IL

17-053-006Z-25 (815) 842-2595FLORENCE ROEDELL EMMANUEL CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 28 MAPLE ST SAUNEMIN 61769 3 03/30/1995* IL

17-053-007P-00  RICHARD B. GRAMLEY PONTIAC CORRECTIONAL CENTER 700 W LINCOLN ST PONTIAC 61764 5  IL

17-053-007X-16 (815) 842-2259DOROTHY RODGERS PONTIAC MONTESSORI SCHOOL 1215 N LOCUST ST PONTIAC 61764 3 09/14/1995* IL

17-053-0080-26 (815) 657-8237DR PHILIP POGUE PRAIRIE CENTRAL C U SCHOOL DIST 8 PO BOX 496 FORREST 61741 2  IL

17-053-0080-26-0001 (815) 692-2355DANIEL SCHMITT PRAIRIE CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL 411 N 7TH ST FAIRBURY 61739 4  IL

17-053-0080-26-1001 (815) 657-8660DAN VAUGHAN PRAIRIE CENTRAL JR HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 496 FORREST 61741 4  IL

17-053-0080-26-2002 (815) 657-8461CAROL BECKER MEADOWBROOK ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 496 FORREST 61741 4  IL

17-053-0080-26-2005 (815) 692-2623RON SCHRAMM WESTVIEW ELEM SCHOOL 600 S 1ST ST FAIRBURY 61739 4  IL

17-053-0080-26-2006 (815) 635-3555JUDY ENGELBRECHT CHATSWORTH GRADE SCHOOL PO BOX 816 CHATSWORTH 60921 4  IL

17-053-0080-26-2007 (815) 657-8237DEBBIE DAVIS PRAIRIE CENTRAL UPPER ELEMENTARY PO BOX 496 FORREST 61741 4  IL

17-053-008P-00  DAVID T OCHS SAINT JAMES HOSPITAL 610 E WATER ST PONTIAC 61764 5  IL

17-053-009P-00 (815) 358-2522L JOE BALLARD MANVILLE NAZARENE CAMP RT 1 BOX 181 MANVILLE 61319 5  IL

17-053-010P-00 (815) 842-1234ROBERT E HARRIS FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH 515 N LADD ST PONTIAC 61764 5  IL

17-053-011P-00 (815) 842-4166JEANNIE MINNAERT MARTIN LUTHER HOMES 314 N MILL ST PONTIAC 61764 5  IL

17-053-012P-00 (815) 796-2267THOMAS A NOVY BEULAH LAND CHRISTIAN HOME 201 E FALCON HWY FLANAGAN 61740 5  IL

17-053-013P-00 (815) 842-1181PHYLLIS A VERSTEEGA HUMISTON HAVEN 300 W LOWELL AVE PONTIAC 61764 5  IL

17-053-014P-00 (815) 692-2346PATRICIA WITTE TRI-COUNTY HEALTH SERVICES INC 519 S FIFTH ST FAIRBURY 61739 5  IL
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17-053-015P-00 (815) 844-2590MARIAN C HARMS BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB 1303 E INDIANA AVE PONTIAC 61764 5  IL

17-053-026X-26 (309) 828-3150FLOSSIE ROEDELL CHRISTIAN LIFE ACADEMY R R 2 PONTIAC 61764 3 03/26/1991* IL

17-053-0700-16 (815) 358-2214JAMES DAVIS CORNELL COMM H S DIST 70 PO BOX 189 CORNELL 61319 2  IL

17-053-0900-17 (815) 844-6113DR RONALD YATES PONTIAC TWP H S DIST 90 1100 E INDIANA AVE PONTIAC 61764 2  IL

17-053-0900-17-0001 (815) 844-6113JAMES DRENGWITZ PONTIAC HIGH SCHOOL 1100 E INDIANA AVE PONTIAC 61764 4  IL

17-053-0900-40-4000 (815) 844-6113DAREN COX LIVINGSTON AREA VOC CTR 1100 E INDIANA AVE PONTIAC 61764 9 09/27/1990* IL

17-053-0900-40-4001 (815) 844-6113DAREN COX LIVINGSTON AREA VOC CTR 1100 E INDIANA AVE PONTIAC 61764 9 07/11/1990* IL

17-053-0900-41-4100 (815) 844-6113AMY SMITH LIVINGSTON AREA VOC CTR 1100 E INDIANA AVE PONTIAC 61764 9  IL

17-053-0900-41-4101 (815) 844-6113AMY SMITH LIVINGSTON AREA VOC CTR 1100 E INDIANA AVE PONTIAC 61764 9  IL

17-053-2300-17 (815) 584-2950DALE ADAMS DWIGHT TWP H S DIST 230 801 S FRANKLIN ST DWIGHT 60420 2  IL

17-053-2300-17-0001 (815) 584-2904ERIC FLOHR DWIGHT HIGH SCHOOL 801 S FRANKLIN ST DWIGHT 60420 4  IL

17-053-2320-02 (815) 584-2950DALE ADAMS DWIGHT COMMON SCHOOL DIST 232 801 S FRANKLIN ST DWIGHT 60420 2  IL

17-053-2320-02-2001 (815) 584-3040DAN KAISER DWIGHT COMMON SCHOOL 801 S COLUMBIA ST DWIGHT 60420 4  IL

17-053-4250-04 (815) 743-5346JULIE SCHMITT ROOKS CREEK C C SCH DIST 425 P O BOX 117 GRAYMONT 61743 2  IL

17-053-4250-04-2001 (815) 743-5346JULIE SCHMITT GRAYMONT ELEM SCHOOL P O BOX 117 GRAYMONT 61743 4  IL

17-053-4260-04 (815) 358-2216JAMES DAVIS CORNELL C C SCH DIST 426 PO BOX 189 CORNELL 61319 2  IL

17-053-4260-04-2001 (815) 358-2216JAMES DAVIS CORNELL ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 189 CORNELL 61319 4  IL

17-053-4290-04 (815) 844-5632PAUL A STUDNICKI PONTIAC C C SCHOOL DIST 429 117 W LIVINGSTON ST PONTIAC 61764 2  IL

17-053-4290-04-1001 (815) 842-4343KEVEN FORNEY PONTIAC JR HIGH SCHOOL 600 MORROW ST PONTIAC 61764 4  IL

17-053-4290-04-2002 (815) 844-3023JAYN MANNING CENTRAL ELEM SCHOOL 117 W LIVINGSTON ST PONTIAC 61764 4  IL

17-053-4290-04-2004 (815) 844-3924MAGGIE JANSSEN LINCOLN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 514 S MAIN ST PONTIAC 61764 4  IL

17-053-4290-04-2005 (815) 844-3687JUDY DONZE WASHINGTON ELEM SCHOOL 400 MORROW STREET PONTIAC 61764 4  IL

17-053-4300-04 (815) 842-1324CLARENCE L BURTON PONTIAC ESMEN C C S DIST 430 R R 3 PONTIAC 61764 2 07/09/1997* IL

17-053-4300-04-2001 (815) 842-1324CLARENCE L BURTON PONTIAC-ESMEN ELEM SCHOOL R R 3 PONTIAC 61764 4 07/09/1997* IL

17-053-4310-04 (815) 586-4415PATRICIA GUYON SUNBURY C C SCHOOL DIST 431 R R 1 BLACKSTONE 61313 2 08/09/1991* IL

17-053-4310-04-2001 (815) 586-4415PATRICIA GUYON SUNBURY C C ELEM SCHOOL R R 1 BOX 71 BLACKSTONE 61313 4 08/09/1991* IL

17-053-4340-04 (815) 842-1506ADMINISTRATOR OWEGO COMM CONS SCH DIST 434 R R 2 PONTIAC 61764 2 08/03/1993* IL

17-053-4340-04-2001 (815) 842-1506WANDA ANN COYNE OWEGO ELEM SCHOOL R R 2 PONTIAC 61764 4 08/03/1993* IL

17-053-4350-04 (815) 998-2272VICTOR J PALOMINO ODELL COMM CONS SCHOOL DIST 435 203 N EAST ST ODELL 60460 2  IL

17-053-4350-04-2001 (815) 998-2272VICTOR J PALOMINO ODELL GRADE SCHOOL 203 N EAST ST ODELL 60460 4  IL

17-053-4380-04 (815) 832-4421JOE BURGESS JR SAUNEMIN C CONSOL SCH DIST 438 PO BOX 290 SAUNEMIN 61769 2  IL

17-053-4380-04-2001 (815) 832-4421JOE BURGESS JR SAUNEMIN ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 290 SAUNEMIN 61769 4  IL

17-053-5000-51 (815) 844-6113DAREN L COX LIVINGSTON AREA VOCATIONAL CTR 1100 E INDIANA AVE PONTIAC 61764 5 05/15/1998* IL

17-053-7380-51 (815) 844-3189FISCAL AGENT LIVINGSTON AREA - EFE 380 1100  E INDIANA AVE PONTIAC 61764 5  IL

17-064-0000-51 (309) 888-5120JONTRY, EUGENE P HON HEART OF IL LOW INCIDENCE  HILIA PO BOX 3125 BLOOMINGTON 61701 5  IL

17-064-0000-00-9000 (309) 888-5120EUGENE P JONTRY DE WITT LIVINGSTON  MCLEAN ROE PO BOX 3125 BLOOMINGTON 61701 A 07/02/1998* IL

17-064-0000-00-9001 (309) 828-5807ANN GRIMM REGIONAL ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL 509 WEST WASHINGTON BLOOMINGTON 61701 A 07/02/1998* IL
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17-064-0000-00-9002 (309) 828-5807ANN GRIMM SAFE SCHOOL PROGRAM 509 WEST WASHINGTON BLOOMINGTON 61701 A 07/02/1998* IL

17-064-001P-00 (309) 438-8661DAVID BATEMAN EASTER SEAL CAMP HEFFERNAN 608 KINGSLEY NORMAL 61761 5  IL

17-064-001X-10 (309) 452-3268RICHARD MOREHOUSE EPIPHANY SCHOOL 1002 E COLLEGE AVE NORMAL 61761 3  IL

17-064-0020-26 (309) 962-4211DR F LARRY COPES LEROY COMMUNITY UNIT SCH DIST 2 600 E PINE ST LE ROY 61752 2  IL

17-064-0020-26-0003 (309) 962-2911DR SANDRA KAY SCHROEDERLEROY HIGH SCHOOL 505 E CENTER ST LE ROY 61752 4  IL

17-064-0020-26-1002 (309) 962-2911DR SANDRA KAY SCHROEDERLEROY JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 505 E CENTER ST LE ROY 61752 4  IL

17-064-0020-26-2001 (309) 962-4771BEVERLY DRILLINGER LEROY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 805 N BARNETT ST LE ROY 61752 4  IL

17-064-002P-00 (309) 827-0374OFFICE MANAGER THE CHILDRENS FOUNDATION PO BOX 1163 BLOOMINGTON 61702 5  IL

17-064-002X-10 (309) 828-7151KAY OBRIEN HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC SCHOOL 705 N ROOSEVELT ST BLOOMINGTON 61701 3  IL

17-064-0030-26 (309) 378-2351DR STEVEN EPPERSON TRI VALLEY C U SCHOOL DISTRICT 3 PO BOX 200 DOWNS 61736 2  IL

17-064-0030-26-0002 (309) 378-2911DENNIS H MOLL TRI-VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 109 DOWNS 61736 4  IL

17-064-0030-26-1001 (309) 378-3414TOM BOWARD TRI-VALLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL PO BOX 230 DOWNS 61736 4  IL

17-064-0030-26-2001 (309) 378-2031REBECCA LOCKETT TRI-VALLEY ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 139 DOWNS 61736 4  IL

17-064-003P-00 (309) 827-0407JIM SMITH YOUTH SERVICES OF MID ILLINOIS 525 N EAST STREET BLOOMINGTON 61701 5  IL

17-064-003Y-10 (309) 827-5373JOY ALLEN CENTRAL CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL 712 N CENTER ST BLOOMINGTON 61701 3  IL

17-064-0040-26 (309) 473-3727GUY PARR HEYWORTH C U SCH DIST 4 PO BOX 500 HEYWORTH 61745 2  IL

17-064-0040-26-0001 (309) 473-2322JEFF ASMUS HEYWORTH HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 560 HEYWORTH 61745 4  IL

17-064-0040-26-2002 (309) 473-2822AISSA FRAIZER HEYWORTH ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 530 HEYWORTH 61745 4  IL

17-064-0040-26-2003 (309) 874-3313MIKE LYNCH BEN FUNK ELEM SCHOOL R R 1 BOX 51 SHIRLEY 61772 4 10/27/1993* IL

17-064-004P-00 (309) 365-7531JANET JONES EAST BAY CAMP RR 2 BOX 39D HUDSON 61748 5  IL

17-064-004X-06 (309) 829-7513PATRICK LEUPOLD TRINITY LUTHERAN 701 S MADISON ST BLOOMINGTON 61701 3  IL

17-064-0050-26 (309) 452-4476DR ROBERT MALITO MCLEAN COUNTY UNIT DIST NO 5 1809 W HOVEY AVENUE NORMAL 61761 2  IL

17-064-0050-26-0001 (309) 452-4461DR ALAN CHAPMAN NORMAL COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL 303 KINGSLEY ST NORMAL 61761 4  IL

17-064-0050-26-0002 (309) 888-6060DR JERRY CRABTREE NORMAL COMMUNITY WEST HIGH SCHOOL 501 N PARKSIDE ROAD NORMAL 61761 4  IL

17-064-0050-26-1002 (309) 452-1191ED HEINEMAN CHIDDIX JR HIGH SCHOOL 300 S WALNUT ST NORMAL 61761 4  IL

17-064-0050-26-1003 (309) 452-8321DOUG WOOD PARKSIDE JR HIGH SCHOOL 101 N PARKSIDE RD NORMAL 61761 4  IL

17-064-0050-26-2002 (309) 452-0935LIBBY BURNS SUGAR CREEK ELEM SCHOOL 200 N TOWANDA AVE NORMAL 61761 4  IL

17-064-0050-26-2003 (309) 862-5036BRUCE WELDY BRIGHAM ELEM SCHOOL 201 BRIGHAM SCH RD BLOOMINGTON 61704 4  IL

17-064-0050-26-2004 (309) 376-3261SCOTT MYERS CARLOCK ELEM SCHOOL P O BOX 190 CARLOCK 61725 4  IL

17-064-0050-26-2005 (309) 452-4491DON WITHEROW FAIRVIEW ELEM SCHOOL 416 FAIRVIEW ST NORMAL 61761 4  IL

17-064-0050-26-2006 (309) 862-5000VICKI KENNEDY EUGENE FIELD ELEM SCHOOL 412 E CYPRESS ST NORMAL 61761 4  IL

17-064-0050-26-2007 (309) 862-5005DIANA COOMBS GLENN ELEM SCHOOL 306 GLENN AVE NORMAL 61761 4  IL

17-064-0050-26-2008 (309) 862-3440JIM BRAKSICK COLENE HOOSE ELEM SCHOOL 600 GRANDVIEW DR NORMAL 61761 4  IL

17-064-0050-26-2009 (309) 726-1741DON GILLAN HUDSON ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 349 HUDSON 61748 4  IL

17-064-0050-26-2010 (309) 452-4439JOHN LUTES OAKDALE ELEM SCHOOL 601 S ADELAIDE ST NORMAL 61761 4  IL

17-064-0050-26-2011 (309) 728-2278CARLA FRINSKO TOWANDA ELEM SCHOOL P O BOX 248 TOWANDA 61776 4 07/01/1990* IL

17-064-0050-26-2012 (309) 663-4669VICTORIA FREEMAN NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2602 E COLLEGE AVE BLOOMINGTON 61704 4  IL
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17-064-0050-26-2013 (309) 862-5014MARK S ROBINSON PARKSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1900 W COLLEGE AVE NORMAL 61761 4  IL

17-064-0050-26-2014 (309) 728-2278CAROL CORCORAN TOWANDA ELEM SCHOOL BOX 260 TOWANDA 61776 4  IL

17-064-0050-26-2015 (309) 452-1042JOHN W PYE PEPPER RIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2602 DANBURY DRIVE BLOOMINGTON 61704 4  IL

17-064-0050-26-2016 (309) 888-6838KURT SWEARINGEN PRAIRIELAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1300 E RAAB RD NORMAL 61761 4  IL

17-064-0050-61-6100 (309) 454-1431CHARLES HARTSEIL MACKINAW VALLEY SPEC EDUC ASSOC 2022 N EAGLE ROAD NORMAL 61761 6  IL

17-064-005P-00 (309) 467-2371MICHELLE R MARTEL BROMENN HEALTH CARE VIRGINIA AT FRANKLIN NORMAL 61761 5  IL

17-064-005X-10 (309) 662-3712KAY OBRIEN ST CLARE SCHOOL 1909 E LINCOLN ST BLOOMINGTON 61701 3 07/14/2000* IL

17-064-006P-00  PHILLIP C COLAN HOME SWEET HOME MISSION INC 303 EAST OAKLAND AVE BLOOMINGTON 61701 5  IL

17-064-006X-10 (309) 828-5954CAROL WHYZMUZIS ST MARY SCHOOL 603 W JACKSON ST BLOOMINGTON 61701 3  IL

17-064-0070-26 (309) 365-4141DR BRENT J MCARDLE LEXINGTON C U SCH DIST 7 BOX 67 WALL & CHERRY LEXINGTON 61753 2  IL

17-064-0070-26-0002 (309) 365-2711MICHAEL HAWKINS LEXINGTON HIGH SCHOOL BOX 67   WALL&CHERRY LEXINGTON 61753 4  IL

17-064-0070-26-1001 (309) 365-2741JOHN COFFEY LEXINGTON JR HIGH SCHOOL BOX 67   WALL&CHERRY LEXINGTON 61753 4  IL

17-064-0070-26-2001 (309) 365-2741JOHN COFFEY LEXINGTON ELEM SCHOOL BOX 67   WALL&CHERRY LEXINGTON 61753 4  IL

17-064-0070-61-6100 (309) 828-5231SHERI PIERCY TRI-COUNTY SPEC EDUC ASSOC 105 E HAMILTON RD BLOOMINGTON 61704 6  IL

17-064-007P-00 (309) 888-5380DONALD LEE MCLEAN COUNTY NURSING HOME 901 N MAIN ST NORMAL 61761 5  IL

17-064-008P-00 (309) 888-5036DERICK LOVE MCLEAN COUNTY JAIL 104 W FRONT ST BLOOMINGTON 61701 5  IL

17-064-0090-26 (815) 945-7214TOM BOCK CHENOA C U SCHOOL DISTRICT 9 700 S DIVISION ST CHENOA 61726 2  IL

17-064-0090-26-0002 (815) 945-2361TOM BOCK CHENOA HIGH SCHOOL 700 S DIVISION ST CHENOA 61726 4  IL

17-064-0090-26-2001 (815) 945-2971JERRY BABBS CHENOA ELEM SCHOOL 203 S SECOND AVE CHENOA 61726 4  IL

17-064-009P-00  CATHERINE BEERY MEADOWS MENNONITE HOME RURAL ROUTE 01 CHENOA 61726 5  IL

17-064-0100-26 (309) 747-3057WILLIAM JAMES GRIDLEY C U SCH DIST 10 PO BOX 430 GRIDLEY 61744 2  IL

17-064-0100-26-0001 (309) 747-2156KENNETH KENNEDY GRIDLEY HIGH SCHOOL BX 520 4TH & MCLEAN GRIDLEY 61744 4  IL

17-064-0100-26-1001 (309) 747-2360DENNY KAPPER GRIDLEY JR HIGH SCHOOL BX 430 4TH & MCLEAN GRIDLEY 61744 4  IL

17-064-0100-26-2002 (309) 747-2360DENNY KAPPER GRIDLEY ELEM SCHOOL BX 430 4TH & MCLEAN GRIDLEY 61744 4  IL

17-064-010P-00  MOTHER MARY JOHN HARVEYST JOSEPHS HOSPITAL MEDICAL CTR 2200 E WASHINGTON ST BLOOMINGTON 61701 5  IL

17-064-011P-00 (309) 662-0461REBECCA HINES YWCA OF MCLEAN COUNTY 1201 HERSHEY RD BLOOMINGTON 61704 5  IL

17-064-011Z-20 (309) 452-7912TIMOTHY S ABNEY CALVARY BAPTIST ACADEMY 1017 N SCHOOL ST NORMAL 61761 3  IL

17-064-012P-00 (309) 829-1541JACK HUBBLE BLOOMINGTON DAY CARE CENTER 309 E WOOD ST BLOOMINGTON 61701 5  IL

17-064-012X-01 (309) 862-0510BRENDA J NARDI MULBERRY SCHOOL 1101 DOUGLAS NORMAL 61761 3  IL

17-064-013P-00  BARBARA THATCHER CHILDRENS CORNER DCC 401 W JEFFERSON ST BLOOMINGTON 61701 5  IL

17-064-014P-00 (309) 829-4202CATHERINE RICHARDS DCC OF MCLEAN COUNTY 315 N STILLWELL BLOOMINGTON 61701 5  IL

17-064-015P-00 (309) 438-5026CONNIE LEY FAMILY CONSUMER SCIENCES DEPT 5060 ISU MAILCODE NORMAL 61790 5  IL

17-064-0160-26 (309) 379-6011DR FRANCES KARANOVICH OLYMPIA C U SCHOOL DIST 16 903 E 800 NORTH ROAD STANFORD 61774 2  IL

17-064-0160-26-0009 (309) 379-5911JAMES DUNNAN OLYMPIA HIGH SCHOOL 7832 N 100 EAST RD STANFORD 61774 4  IL

17-064-0160-26-1001 (307) 379-5941KATHRYN RIDDLE OLYMPIA MIDDLE SCHOOL 911 E 800 NORTH RD STANFORD 61774 4  IL

17-064-0160-26-2002 (217) 648-2302TIMOTHY SEXTON ATLANTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 103 NE 5TH ST ATLANTA 61723 4  IL

17-064-0160-26-2003 (309) 963-4514FRED SHEARS DANVERS ELEM SCHOOL BX 40 205 N STATE DANVERS 61732 4  IL
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17-064-0160-26-2004 (309) 449-3346SCOTT DAVIS HOPEDALE ELEM SCHOOL BOX 297 TREMONT ST HOPEDALE 61747 4  IL

17-064-0160-26-2006 (309) 392-2671STEPHEN DILLON MINIER/ARMINGTON ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 461 MINIER 61759 4  IL

17-064-0160-26-2007 (309) 379-3251PEGGY HERMAN STANFORD GRADE SCHOOL BOX 236 GRANT ST STANFORD 61774 4  IL

17-064-0160-26-2009 (309) 874-3342ADMINISTRATOR MCLEAN/WAYNESVILLE ELEM SCHOOL 107 S WEST ST MCLEAN 61754 4  IL

17-064-016P-00 (309) 829-1281DEBORAH DITCHEN HEARTLAND HEAD START PO BOX 1585 BLOOMINGTON 61702 5  IL

17-064-017P-00 (309) 454-2404KURT GUMMERMAN FIRST ASSEMBLY OF GOD CHURCH 800 E VERNON AVE NORMAL 61761 5  IL

17-064-0190-26 (309) 723-5111DONALD HAHN RIDGEVIEW COMM UNIT SCH DIST 19 RR 2  BOX 49A COLFAX 61728 2  IL

17-064-0190-26-0001 (309) 723-2951GILBERT DOWNEY RIDGEVIEW HIGH SCHOOL RR 2 BOX 49B COLFAX 61728 4  IL

17-064-0190-26-1001 (309) 723-2951GILBERT DOWNEY RIDGEVIEW COMM JR HIGH SCHOOL RR 2  BOX 49B COLFAX 61728 4  IL

17-064-0190-26-2001 (309) 727-1241ROBERT BAUGHMAN ARROWSMITH ELEMENTARY SCH PO BOX 8 ARROWSMITH 61722 4  IL

17-064-0190-26-2002 (309) 723-6531ROBERT BAUGHMAN COLFAX ELEMENTARY SCHOOL RR 2 BOX 49C COLFAX 61728 4  IL

17-064-019P-00 (309) 827-6272LORI HOFMEISTER MARC CENTER 108 E MARKET ST BLOOMINGTON 61701 5  IL

17-064-020P-00 (309) 829-3360LAWRENCE E IRVIN HOUSING AUTHORITY OF BLOOMINGTON 104 W WOOD ST BLOOMINGTON 61701 5  IL

17-064-021P-00 (309) 828-5092REX HENDRIX UNITED METHODIST CHURCH BOX 515  1211 N PARK BLOOMINGTON 61702 5  IL

17-064-022P-00 (309) 829-6307TIM GLANCY CATHOLIC SOCIAL SERVICE 603 N CENTER ST BLOOMINGTON 61701 5  IL

17-064-023P-00 (309) 663-8726JOHN G TESCHAN TWIN CITY ALLIANCE CHURCH 1208 RUTLEDGE RD BLOOMINGTON 61704 5  IL

17-064-023S-07 (309) 452-1170DIANNE SCHULTZ HAMMITT SCHOOL AT THE BABY FOLD 108 E WILLOW ST NORMAL 61761 3  IL

17-064-024P-00 (309) 829-4807CHARLA CULLEN WESTERN AVE COMM CENTER 600 N WESTERN AVE BLOOMINGTON 61701 5  IL

17-064-024X-01 (309) 827-2932LINDA FRITZ BLOOMING GROVE ACADEMY 510E WASHINGTON S115 BLOOMINGTON 61701 3  IL

17-064-025P-00 (309) 962-3206DIXIE WINTHROP LEROY CHRISTIAN SCH AGE 805 N BARNETT ST LEROY 61752 5  IL

17-064-025X-01 (309) 662-7033DANA ENDRESS KINDER-CARE LEARNING CENTER 1087 2410 E WASHINGTON ST BLOOMINGTON 61704 3 01/04/1994* IL

17-064-026P-00 (309) 365-3681JOY BAKER FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH 301 W NORTH ST LEXINGTON 61753 5  IL

17-064-026Z-14 (309) 828-3507JAN WALSH MCLEAN COUNTY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 510 E WASHINGTON BLOOMINGTON 61701 3  IL

17-064-027P-00 (309) 662-5384SUSAN GRAY CENTRILLIO COUNCIL OF G S 3 WESTPORT COURT BLOOMINGTON 61764 5  IL

17-064-027X-26 (309) 821-9232BECKY SHAMESS CORNERSTONE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 806 E BELL ST BLOOMINGTON 61701 3  IL

17-064-028P-00 (309) 827-3383THERESA BERTRAM TLC FAMILY CARE INC 510 E WASHINGTON 107 BLOOMINGTON 61701 5  IL

17-064-029P-00 (309) 874-2564JAMES ADAMS UNITED METHODIST CHURCH PO BOX 230 MCLEAN 61754 5  IL

17-064-030P-00 (309) 888-5550STEVEN KOSSMAN MCLEAN CO JUVENILE DETENTION CTR 903 N MAIN NORMAL 61761 5  IL

17-064-031P-00 (309) 962-2147JOLIE MOORE LEROY FIRST UNITED METHODIST CH 201 N CHESTNUT LEROY 61752 5  IL

17-064-032P-00 (309) 663-8306SANDY MCGHEE MCLEAN CO COOPERATIVE EXTENSION 402 N HERSHEY ROAD BLOOMINGTON 61704 5  IL

17-064-033P-00 (309) 862-0708DAWN MEYER ROGYS NEW GENERATION INC 407 KAYS DR NORMAL 61761 5 01/25/1999* IL

17-064-034P-00 (309) 662-3311EILEEN WALLACE OSF ST JOSEPH MEDICAL CENTER 2200 E WASHINGTON BLOOMINGTON 61701 5  IL

17-064-035P-00 (309) 827-5566PATRICIA A CALVERY CHILDS WORLD CHILD CARE CTR INC 813 E BELL ST BLOOMINGTON 61701 5  IL

17-064-036P-00 (309) 829-3450SHARON CRUTCHLEY LOLLIPOP-U 2906 S MAIN BLOOMINGTON 61704 5  IL

17-064-037P-00 (309) 827-3720YOLANDA CHIESTDER PRECIOUS JEWELS CHRISTIAN ACAD 703 N CLINTON BLOOMINGTON 61701 5  IL

17-064-038P-00 (309) 663-5708DEBRA T THOMAS DEBRA T THOMAS LEARNING CTR INC 6 WESTPORT COURT BLOOMINGTON 61704 5  IL

17-064-039P-00 (309) 557-0065DEBRA T THOMAS DEBRA T THOMAS LEARNING CTR 2INC 1711 FESTIVAL BLVD BLOOMINGTON 61701 5  IL
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17-064-0870-25 (309) 827-6031DR ROBERT S NIELSEN BLOOMINGTON SCH DIST 87 300 E MONROE ST BLOOMINGTON 61701 2  IL

17-064-0870-25-0001 (309) 828-5201BARRY REILLY BLOOMINGTON HIGH SCHOOL 1202 E LOCUST ST BLOOMINGTON 61701 4  IL

17-064-0870-25-1002 (309) 827-0086DR SUSAN J SILVEY BLOOMINGTON JR HIGH SCHOOL 901 N COLTON AVE BLOOMINGTON 61701 4  IL

17-064-0870-25-2003 (309) 828-4315VICKIE SLAGELL BENT ELEM SCHOOL 904 N ROOSEVELT AVE BLOOMINGTON 61701 4  IL

17-064-0870-25-2006 (309) 827-8091DR MARY KAY SCHARF IRVING ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 602 W JACKSON ST BLOOMINGTON 61701 4  IL

17-064-0870-25-2008 (309) 829-7091DIANE BAILEY LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 1206 S LEE ST BLOOMINGTON 61701 4 10/29/1993* IL

17-064-0870-25-2009 (309) 662-4302LARRY JONES OAKLAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1605 E OAKLAND AVE BLOOMINGTON 61701 4  IL

17-064-0870-25-2011 (309) 828-2359DONALD MELICAN SHERIDAN ELEM SCHOOL 1403 W WALNUT ST BLOOMINGTON 61701 4  IL

17-064-0870-25-2012 (309) 663-2351PAUL OBRIAN STEVENSON ELEM SCHOOL 2106 ARROWHEAD DR BLOOMINGTON 61704 4  IL

17-064-0870-25-2013 (309) 829-7034JEFFREY T LOCKENVITZ WASHINGTON ELEM SCHOOL 1201 E WASHINGTON ST BLOOMINGTON 61701 4  IL

17-064-0870-25-2014 (309) 827-0308BETTY ACKIN RAYMOND SCHOOL 1402 WEST OLIVE ST BLOOMINGTON 61701 4 10/30/1992* IL

17-064-0870-25-3001 (309) 827-0308RICHARD STEMPINSKI SARAH A RAYMOND SCH OF EARLY EDUC 1402 WEST OLIVE ST BLOOMINGTON 61701 4  IL

17-064-0870-25-3014 (309) 827-0308KATHY JOACHIM RAYMOND SCHOOL DEVELOP DISABLED 1402 W OLIVE ST BLOOMINGTON 61701 4 07/01/1991* IL

17-064-0870-25-3015 (309) 828-5207PHIL HUNTMAN OPTIONAL EDUCATION SCHOOL 1202 E LOCUST ST BLOOMINGTON 61701 4 07/06/1992* IL

17-064-0870-40-4000 (309) 827-6124ROBERT MEEKER BLOOMINGTON AREA VOC CTR 1202 E LOCUST ST BLOOMINGTON 61701 9 09/27/1990* IL

17-064-0870-40-4001 (309) 827-6124ROBERT MEEKER BLOOMINGTON AREA VOC CTR 1202 E LOCUST ST BLOOMINGTON 61701 9 07/11/1990* IL

17-064-0870-41-4100 (309) 829-8671STEVE POZNIC BLOOMINGTON AREA VOC CTR PO BOX 5187 BLOOMINGTON 61702 9  IL

17-064-0870-41-4101 (309) 829-8671STEVE POZNIC BLOOMINGTON AREA VOC CTR PO BOX 5187 BLOOMINGTON 61702 9  IL

17-064-5000-51 (309) 828-5954RONALD ROOD ST MARYS SCHOOL 603 W JACKSON ST BLOOMINGTON 61701 5  IL

17-064-5010-51 (309) 438-8542DR ROBERT DEAN ILLINOIS ST UNIVERSITY LAB SCH CAMPUS BOX 5300 NORMAL 61790 5  IL

17-064-5020-51 (309) 827-6124ROBERT MEEKER BLOOMINGTON AREA VOCATIONAL CTR P O BOX 5187 BLOOMINGTON 61702 5 05/15/1998* IL

17-064-5450-51 (309) 438-2528ADMINISTRATOR ILLINOIS STATE UNIVERSITY CAMPUS BOX 1000 NORMAL 61790 5  IL

17-064-7360-51 (309) 888-5120FISCAL AGENT MCLEAN/DEWITT REG SYSTM-EFE 350 BOX 5187 BLOOMINGTON 61702 5  IL

18-000-0000-00 (217) 578-2824ROTHROCK, RANDALL HON DOUGLAS-PIATT EDUC SERV REGION PO BOX 110 ATWOOD 61913 1 08/07/1995* IL

19-000-0000-00 (630) 682-7150DESIMONE, BERARDO J HON DU PAGE ROE 421 N COUNTY FARM RD WHEATON 60187 1  IL

19-000-0000-00-9000 (630) 682-7150HON BERARDO J DESIMONE DUPAGE ROE 421 N COUNTY FARM RD WHEATON 60187 A  IL

19-000-0000-00-9301 (630) 681-2211CAROLE PARKINS DUPAGE ROE SAFE SCHOOL 421 N COUNTY FARM RD WHEATON 60187 A  IL

19-022-0000-40-4000 (630) 620-8770BRUCE ANDERSEN DAOES 301 S SWIFT RD ADDISON 60101 9  IL

19-022-0000-40-4001 (630) 620-8770BRUCE ANDERSEN TECHNOLOGY CENTER OF DUPAGE 301 S SWIFT RD ADDISON 60101 9  IL

19-022-0000-60-6000 (630) 778-4500MICHAEL MCCOLLUM SCH ASSOC SPEC ED DUPAGE SASED 6S331 CORNWALL RD NAPERVILLE 60540 6 07/08/1999* IL

19-022-0000-60-6001 (630) 420-6632GERALD KINSLEY SASED S W ALTERNATIVE PROG-CHEC 6S331 CORNWALL RD NAPERVILLE 60540 7 09/11/1991* IL

19-022-0000-60-6002 (630) 529-4050JOHN REKAS NORTH ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL 320 N LINCOLN ST ROSELLE 60172 7 08/27/1997* IL

19-022-0000-60-6003 (630) 495-5250PAUL MURPHY EXTENDED DAY PROGRAM-AURA 820 S FINLEY ROAD LOMBARD 60148 7 07/08/1999* IL

19-022-0000-60-6004 (630) 778-4510PAUL MURPHY S E REG ALTERNATIVE PROG 6 S 331 CORNWALL RD NAPERVILLE 60540 7 07/08/1999* IL

19-022-0000-60-6005 (630) 529-2871TERRI BOWEN MARK LUND CHILDRENS HOME 164 S PRAIRIE AVE BLOOMINGDALE 60108 7 08/27/1997* IL

19-022-0000-60-6007 (630) 529-5670ROBERT CLOSE SASED N REG-SMH & CD PROGRAM 233 E MAPLE AVE ROSELLE 60172 7 09/12/1990* IL

19-022-0000-60-6009 (630) 393-7300LARRY SOLOMON WOODLAND ALTERNATIVE SCH 4 S 208 CURTIS AVE WARRENVILLE 60555 7 08/27/1997* IL
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19-022-0000-60-6010 (630) 898-4900GERALD KINSLEY SASED S W ALTERNATIVE PROG-EOLA 5 S 700 EOLA RD EOLA 60519 7 09/12/1991* IL

19-022-0000-60-6011 (630) 682-6981SANDRA PERRY SASED JUVENILE DETENTION CTR 420 N COUNTY FARM RD WHEATON 60187 7 07/08/1999* IL

19-022-0000-60-6012 (630) 307-1882CINDY HILSABECK MARK LUND LEARNING CAMPUS 230 E PINE ROSELLE 60171 7 08/27/1997* IL

19-022-0000-62-6200 (630) 469-8622IDA GROTTO AREA SERVICES PROJECT-CHAP 1 HDCP 751 ROOSEVELT BLDG 7 GLEN ELLYN 60137 6 03/20/1996* IL

19-022-0000-63-6300 (773) 625-0505WILLIAM R ZBINDEN DUPAGE SUPPLEMENTAL PROJECT 7515 W IRVING PARK CHICAGO 60634 6 10/25/1991* IL

19-022-0000-00-9000 (630) 682-7150HON BERARDO J DESIMONE DUPAGE ROE 421 N COUNTY FARM RD WHEATON 60187 A 07/02/1998* IL

19-022-0000-00-9001 (630) 681-2211CAROLE PARKINS DUPAGE ROE SAFE SCHOOL 421 N COUNTY FARM RD WHEATON 60187 A 07/02/1998* IL

19-022-001X-06 (630) 355-6607DONALD H WISCHMEYER BETHANY LUTHERAN SCHOOL 1550 MODAFF ROAD NAPERVILLE 60565 3  IL

19-022-0020-02 (630) 766-5940DR DONNA JOY BENSENVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT 2 210 S CHURCH RD BENSENVILLE 60106 2  IL

19-022-0020-02-1001 (630) 766-2601ROBERT PRIEST BLACKHAWK MIDDLE SCHOOL 250 S CHURCH RD BENSENVILLE 60106 4  IL

19-022-0020-02-2002 (630) 766-7611ROBERT BARR CHIPPEWA ELEM SCHOOL 322 S YORK RD BENSENVILLE 60106 4  IL

19-022-0020-02-2005 (630) 766-2604LARRY HEWITT MOHAWK ELEM SCHOOL 917 W HILLSIDE DR BENSENVILLE 60106 4  IL

19-022-0020-02-2006 (630) 766-2602LESLIE ESKILDSEN TIOGA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 212 W MEMORIAL RD BENSENVILLE 60106 4  IL

19-022-0020-02-2007 (630) 766-2605MARY ELLEN JOHNSON W A JOHNSON ELEM SCHOOL 252 S RIDGEWOOD AVE BENSENVILLE 60106 4  IL

19-022-002P-00 (630) 690-9430LOUIS LAROCCO TAG INC 1415 HILL AVE WHEATON 60187 5  IL

19-022-002X-10 (630) 627-0640CATHY LINLEY CHRIST THE KING SCHOOL 115 E 15TH ST LOMBARD 60148 3  IL

19-022-003P-00 (630) 983-6231JOANNE PERKINS IL YOUTH CENTER-WARRENVILLE P O BOX 550 WARRENVILLE 60555 5  IL

19-022-003X-10 (630) 971-0184DR PETER ZIKA HOLY TRINITY 25 E RICHMOND ST WESTMONT 60559 3  IL

19-022-0040-02 (630) 458-2425DR LARRY WECK ADDISON SCHOOL DIST 4 222 N KENNEDY DR ADDISON 60101 2  IL

19-022-0040-02-1009 (630) 458-2600SUSAN D LIECHTI INDIAN TRAIL JR HIGH SCHOOL 222 N KENNEDY DR ADDISON 60101 4  IL

19-022-0040-02-2002 (630) 458-2502DEAN DENICOLO ARMY TRAIL ELEM SCHOOL 346 ARMY TRAIL RD ADDISON 60101 4  IL

19-022-0040-02-2003 (630) 458-2950JAMES FRONTIER FULLERTON ELEM SCHOOL 400 S MICHIGAN AVE ADDISON 60101 4  IL

19-022-0040-02-2004 (630) 458-3010MARY ELLEN REEVES LAKE PARK ELEM SCHOOL 330 W LAKE PARK DR ADDISON 60101 4  IL

19-022-0040-02-2005 (630) 458-3040MARILYN KRAJENTA LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 720 N LINCOLN AVE ADDISON 60101 4  IL

19-022-0040-02-2008 (630) 628-4060JOHN LANGTON WESLEY ELEM SCHOOL 1111 W WESTWOOD TRL ADDISON 60101 4  IL

19-022-0040-02-2010 (630) 628-4020GEORGE SHANNON STONE ELEM SCHOOL 1404 W STONE AVE ADDISON 60101 4  IL

19-022-0040-02-2011 (630) 458-2900NANCY THOMAS ARDMORE ELEM SCHOOL 644 S ARDMORE AVE ADDISON 60101 4  IL

19-022-0040-02-3001 (630) 628-2768DR ELAINE BECKER LUTHERBROOK ED CENTER 343 W LAKE ADDISON 60101 4  IL

19-022-004P-00 (630) 682-7356MERRILL J MOORE DUPAGE COUNTY YOUTH HOME 420 N COUNTY FARM RD WHEATON 60187 5  IL

19-022-004X-06 (630) 832-9302VERNON C KUERSCHNER IMMANUEL LUTHERAN SCHOOL 148 E 3RD ST ELMHURST 60126 3  IL

19-022-005P-00 (630) 963-6050BERNADETTE BOWIE GIRL SCOUTS OF DUPAGE CO 8S021 ROUTE 53 NAPERVILLE 60540 5  IL

19-022-005S-06 (630) 543-6900STEVEN P JOHNSON LUTHERBROOK CHILDRENS CENTER SCH 343 W LAKE ST ADDISON 60101 3 02/14/1995* IL

19-022-006P-00 (630) 968-8453SR ANGELICA KALLUS BENEDICTINE SISTERS 1910 MAPLE AVE LISLE 60532 5  IL

19-022-006X-06 (630) 773-0509MELVIN WILLE LUTHERAN SCHOOL OF ST LUKE 410 S RUSH ST ITASCA 60143 3  IL

19-022-0070-02 (630) 595-9510MICHAEL L SMOOT WOOD DALE SCHOOL DISTRICT 7 543 N WOOD DALE RD WOOD DALE 60191 2  IL

19-022-0070-02-1004 (630) 766-6210LORENZ HARTWIG WOOD DALE JR HIGH SCHOOL 655 N WOOD DALE RD WOOD DALE 60191 4  IL

19-022-0070-02-2002 (630) 766-6336JOHN CORBETT OAKBROOK ELEM SCHOOL 170 S WOOD DALE RD WOOD DALE 60191 4  IL
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19-022-0070-02-2003 (630) 766-8040MERRI BETH KUDRNA WESTVIEW ELEM SCHOOL 200 N ADDISON RD WOOD DALE 60191 4  IL

19-022-0070-02-3001 (630) 595-9510NANCY FRYZLEWICZ EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION CENTER 543 N WOOD DALE RD WOOD DALE 60191 4  IL

19-022-0070-61-6100 (630) 894-0490CHERYL CONLEY NORTH DUPAGE SP ED COOPERATIVE 132 E PINE ST ROSELLE 60172 6 06/27/1996* IL

19-022-0070-61-6101 (630) 529-2871TERRI BOWEN MARK LUND CHILDRENS HOME 164 S PRARIE ST BLOOMINGDALE 60108 7 08/22/1996* IL

19-022-0070-61-6102 (630) 307-1882CINDY HILSABECK MARK LUND LEARNING CAMPUS 230 E PINE ROSELLE 60171 7 08/22/1996* IL

19-022-0070-61-6103 (630) 529-4050JOHN REKAS NORTH ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL 320 N LINCOLN ROSELLE 60172 7 08/22/1996* IL

19-022-007P-00 (630) 766-5800CARL A ZIMMERMAN BENSENVILLE HOME SOCIETY 331 S YORK RD BENSENVILLE 60106 5  IL

19-022-008P-00 (630) 665-6400R R REINECKE DU PAGE CO CONVALESCENT CTR PO BOX 708 WHEATON 60187 5  IL

19-022-008X-10 (630) 323-1642MARY ANN FEENEY NOTRE DAME SCHOOL 66 NORFOLK AVE CLARENDON HILLS 60514 3  IL

19-022-009P-00 (630) 682-7979DAVID R MCNUTT MD DUPAGE CO HEALTH DEPARTMENT 422 N PROSPECT ST WHEATON 60187 5  IL

19-022-0100-02 (630) 773-1232DR GLENNON ACKSEL ITASCA SCHOOL DIST 10 200 N MAPLE ITASCA 60143 2  IL

19-022-0100-02-1001 (630) 773-0335DR REINHARD NICKISCH F E PEACOCK MIDDLE SCHOOL 301 E NORTH ST ITASCA 60143 4  IL

19-022-0100-02-2002 (630) 773-0100DR JOANNA MEDWICK ELMER H FRANZEN INTERMEDIATE SCH 730 N CATALPA ST ITASCA 60143 4  IL

19-022-0100-02-2003 (630) 773-0554DAWN ESPOSITO RAYMOND BENSON PRIMARY SCHOOL 301 E WASHINGTON ST ITASCA 60143 4  IL

19-022-010P-00  JAMES R OTEPKA DUPAGE COUNTY GROUP HOME 322 WOOD ST WHEATON 60187 5  IL

19-022-010X-10 (630) 834-3787ANTHONY R AMATO ST ALEXANDER 136 S CORNELL AVE VILLA PARK 60181 3  IL

19-022-0110-02 (630) 893-3737DR L MITCHELL BERS MEDINAH SCHOOL DISTRICT 11 700 E GRANVILLE AVE ROSELLE 60172 2  IL

19-022-0110-02-1003 (630) 893-3838RICHARD W GANEK MEDINAH MIDDLE SCHOOL 700 E GRANVILLE AVE ROSELLE 60172 4  IL

19-022-0110-02-2001 (630) 529-6105RITA MARKGRAF MEDINAH INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 7N-330 MEDINAH RD MEDINAH 60157 4  IL

19-022-0110-02-2002 (630) 529-9788RITA MARKGRAF MEDINAH PRIMARY SCHOOL 22W300 SUNNYSIDE RD MEDINAH 60157 4  IL

19-022-011P-00 (630) 968-1901ANNE LAUTERJUNG FAIRVIEW BAPTIST HOME 250 VILLAGE DRIVE DOWNERS GROVE 60516 5  IL

19-022-0120-02 (630) 529-2091DR ROBERT L BULTHAUS ROSELLE SCHOOL DISTRICT 12 100 E WALNUT ST ROSELLE 60172 2  IL

19-022-0120-02-1005 (630) 529-1600KATHLEEN SCHNEITER ROSELLE MIDDLE SCHOOL 500 S PARK ST ROSELLE 60172 4  IL

19-022-0120-02-2004 (630) 529-1883KATHLEEN CRISSEY SPRING HILLS ELEM SCHOOL 560 S PINECROFT ROSELLE 60172 4  IL

19-022-012P-00  BONNIE WYZGALA FAMILY SHELTER SERVICE INC P O BOX 646 GLEN ELLYN 60138 5  IL

19-022-012X-10 (630) 766-0116SR BARBARA MISKELLY CSA ST CHARLES BORROMEO 145 E GRAND AVE BENSENVILLE 60106 3  IL

19-022-0130-02 (630) 893-9590DR JEROME E GORDON BLOOMINGDALE SCHOOL DISTRICT 13 164 S EUCLID AVENUE BLOOMINGDALE 60108 2  IL

19-022-0130-02-1001 (630) 529-6211CHARLES SWANGREN WESTFIELD JR HIGH SCHOOL 149 FAIRFIELD WAY BLOOMINGDALE 60108 4  IL

19-022-0130-02-2002 (630) 894-9200DR SUSAN OBRIEN DUJARDIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 166 S EUCLID AVE BLOOMINGDALE 60108 4  IL

19-022-0130-02-2003 (630) 529-2223JOHN MARKGRAF CENTRAL ELEM SCHOOL 112 DAY ST BLOOMINGDALE 60108 4 07/07/1993* IL

19-022-0130-02-2004 (630) 529-2223DR JOHN MARKGRAF ERICKSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 277 SPRINGFIELD DR BLOOMINGDALE 60108 4  IL

19-022-013P-00  ANJUM KHAN IONA GLOS SPECIALIZED LIVING CTR 50 FAIRBANKS ST ADDISON 60101 5  IL

19-022-013Y-10 (630) 668-5800BETH A SULLIVAN ST FRANCIS HIGH SCHOOL 2130 W ROOSEVELT RD WHEATON 60187 3  IL

19-022-014P-00 (630) 668-1123BOB BORMAN METRO CHICAGO YOUTH FOR CHRIST 313 N BLANCHARD ST WHEATON 60187 5  IL

19-022-014X-01 (630) 969-0800SUSAN J THOMPSON AVERY COONLEY SCHOOL 1400 MAPLE AVE DOWNERS GROVE 60515 3  IL

19-022-0150-02 (630) 295-5450LAWRENCE J GOLDEN MARQUARDT SCHOOL DISTRICT 15 2174 GLADSTONE STE C GLENDALE HEIGHTS 60139 2  IL

19-022-0150-02-1004 (630) 858-3850JAMES D SAYERS MARQUARDT MIDDLE SCHOOL 1912 GLEN ELLYN RD GLENDALE HEIGHTS 60139 4  IL
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19-022-0150-02-1005 (630) 790-5290JAMES D SAYERS MARQUARDT SIXTH GRADE CTR 1880 GLEN ELLYN RD GLENDALE HEIGHTS 60139 4 12/09/1998* IL

19-022-0150-02-2001 (630) 469-7720SANDRA SCHABB G STANLEY HALL ELEM SCHOOL 1447 WAYNE AVE GLENDALE HEIGHTS 60139 4  IL

19-022-0150-02-2003 (630) 469-0610DAVID BEARD RESKIN ELEM SCHOOL 1555 ARDMORE AVE GLENDALE HEIGHTS 60139 4  IL

19-022-0150-02-2004 (630) 893-1880MARK WAGENER WINNEBAGO ELEM SCHOOL 195 GREENWAY DR BLOOMINGDALE 60108 4  IL

19-022-0150-02-2006 (630) 893-5750MICHAEL R ZIVIC BLACK HAWK ELEM SCHOOL 2101 GLADSTONE DR GLENDALE HEIGHTS 60139 4  IL

19-022-015P-00  STANEY J MURDOCK PARKWAY TERRACE NURSING HOME 219 PARKWAY DR WHEATON 60187 5  IL

19-022-0160-02 (630) 260-6100DR JAMES WHITE QUEEN BEE SCHOOL DISTRICT 16 1560 BLOOMINGDALE RD GLENDALE HEIGHTS 60139 2  IL

19-022-0160-02-1004 (630) 260-6112EARL OVERMAN GLENSIDE MIDDLE SCHOOL 1560 BLOOMINGDALE RD GLENDALE HEIGHTS 60139 4  IL

19-022-0160-02-2001 (630) 260-6135LAURENCE BEADLE AMERICANA INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 1629 PRESIDENT ST GLENDALE HEIGHTS 60139 4  IL

19-022-0160-02-2002 (630) 260-6147DIANE CANTALUPO GLEN HILL/PHEASANT RIDGE PRIMARY 43 E STEVENSON DR GLENDALE HEIGHTS 60139 4  IL

19-022-0160-02-2003 (630) 260-6155ANTHONY J DE ANGELIS QUEEN BEE ELEM SCHOOL 1560 BLOOMINGDALE RD GLENDALE HEIGHTS 60139 4 07/01/1994* IL

19-022-0160-02-2004 (630) 260-6147WILLIAM HUSKA PHEASANT RIDGE ELEM SCHOOL 43 E STEVENSON DR GLENDALE HEIGHTS 60139 4 06/01/1995* IL

19-022-016P-00 (630) 231-9430JOHN LAKER METROPOLITAN FAMILY SERVICES 142 WOOD ST WEST CHICAGO 60185 5  IL

19-022-016Y-10 (630) 530-3460STR MAUREEN FIELD IMMACULATE CONCEPTION HIGH SCHOOL 217 COTTAGE HILL AVE ELMHURST 60126 3  IL

19-022-017P-00 (630) 790-2474LEONARD ROBERTS PHILLIP J ROCK CENTER AND SCHOOL 818 DU PAGE BLVD GLEN ELLYN 60137 5  IL

19-022-017X-10 (630) 393-9303BEVERLY H MURPHY ST IRENE SCHOOL 3S601 WARREN AVE WARRENVILLE 60555 3  IL

19-022-018P-00 (630) 682-6692JOHN C SMITH DUPAGE COUNTY JAIL 501 N COUNTY FARM RD WHEATON 60187 5  IL

19-022-018Z-16 (630) 393-2996CARMEN LAFRANZO CARMEL MONTESSORI ACADEMY 3 S 238  ROUTE 59 WARRENVILLE 60555 3  IL

19-022-019P-00 (630) 790-1424DAVID R PRICE CHURCH OF GOD YOUTH CAMP P O BOX 2399 GLEN ELLYN 60138 5  IL

19-022-019X-10 (630) 668-2625CARL A MACAIONE ST JOHN THE BAPTIST 0S259 CHURCH WINFIELD 60190 3  IL

19-022-0200-02 (630) 894-2250DR ANTHONY PRZEKLASA KEENEYVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT 20 5540 ARLINGTON DR E HANOVER PARK 60103 2  IL

19-022-0200-02-1001 (630) 893-8900CRAIG BARRINGER SPRING WOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL 5540 ARLINGTON DR E HANOVER PARK 60103 4  IL

19-022-0200-02-2001 (630) 529-0011MICHAEL LYON KEENEYVILLE ELEM SCHOOL 6 N 632 GARY AVE ROSELLE 60172 4 07/01/1990* IL

19-022-0200-02-2002 (630) 893-8180NINFA HARRINGTON WATERBURY ELEM SCHOOL 355 RODENBURG RD ROSELLE 60172 4  IL

19-022-0200-02-2003 (630) 289-8130DEBRA SCHLUNZ GREENBROOK ELEM SCHOOL 5208 ARLINGTON CIR HANOVER PARK 60103 4  IL

19-022-0200-63-6300 (630) 790-2474CHRISTINE DORSEY PHILLIP J ROCK CENTER AND SCHOOL 818 DU PAGE BLVD GLEN ELLYN 60137 6  IL

19-022-0200-63-6301 (630) 790-2474PEGGY WHITLOW PHILLIP J ROCK CENTER AND SCHOOL 818 DU PAGE BLVD GLEN ELLYN 60137 7  IL

19-022-020P-00 (630) 858-0100KAREN GULVAS B R RYALL YMCA 49 DEICKE DR GLEN ELLYN 60137 5  IL

19-022-020X-06 (630) 629-2515ADELE HEUSER ST JOHN LUTHERAN 215 S LINCOLN ST LOMBARD 60148 3  IL

19-022-021P-00 (630) 620-2222BILL MURPHY RAY GRAHAM ASSOC PEOPLE W/DISAB 2801 FINLEY ROAD DOWNERS GROVE 60515 5  IL

19-022-021X-06 (630) 668-0701ELIZABETH M SKINNER ST JOHN LUTHERAN SCHOOL 125 E SEMINARY AVE WHEATON 60187 3  IL

19-022-022P-00 (630) 833-1400LEO FRONZA ELMHURST MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 200 BERTEAU ST ELMHURST 60126 5  IL

19-022-022X-10 (630) 279-4211MARY REHFIELD ST JOSEPH SCHOOL 330 E FULLERTON AVE ADDISON 60101 3  IL

19-022-023P-00 (630) 665-5770BARBARA MAGIERSKI MARIAN PARK DEVELOPMENT 2126 W ROOSEVELT RD WHEATON 60187 5  IL

19-022-023X-10 (630) 969-4306SR DOROTHY RANDALL ST JOSEPH SCHOOL 4824 HIGHLAND AVE DOWNERS GROVE 60515 3  IL

19-022-024P-00 (630) 980-6162GISELLA BILLER EDGEWATER COMMUNITY CHURCH 245 BLOOMINGDALE RD BLOOMINGDALE 60108 5  IL

19-022-024X-10 (630) 969-1732SR CAROLYN SIEG ST JOAN OF ARC 4913 COLUMBIA AVE LISLE 60532 3  IL
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19-022-0250-02 (630) 231-3852DR JOSEPH M DUBEC BENJAMIN SCHOOL DISTRICT 25 28W250 ST CHARLES WEST CHICAGO 60185 2  IL

19-022-0250-02-1001 (630) 293-5080GREG R KANE BENJAMIN SCHOOL 28W300 ST CHARLES WEST CHICAGO 60185 4  IL

19-022-0250-02-2001 (630) 293-5080GREG R KANE BENJAMIN SCHOOL 28W-300 ST CHARLES WEST CHICAGO 60185 4 12/31/1992* IL

19-022-0250-02-2002 (630) 231-0040JEAN A PETERSON EVERGREEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1041 EVERGREEN DR CAROL STREAM 60188 4  IL

19-022-025P-00 (630) 629-9622CORINNE FLEMM LOMBARD YMCA 300 E ST CHARLES LOMBARD 60148 5  IL

19-022-025X-16 (630) 655-1066DESMOND F PERRY SETON LITTLE PEOPLES MONTESSORI 5728 VIRGINIA AVE CLARENDON HILLS 60514 3  IL

19-022-026P-00 (630) 351-1777HEATHER GRANT SHARE PROGRAM 2040 GLEN ELLYN RD GLENDALE HEIGHTS 60139 5  IL

19-022-0270-01 (630) 231-4849DANIEL R OLSON MCAULEY ELEM SCHOOL DISTRICT 27 31W701 ROOSEVELT RD WEST CHICAGO 60185 2 06/30/1992* IL

19-022-0270-01-2001 (630) 231-4849DANIEL R OLSON MCAULEY ELEM SCHOOL 31W701 ROOSEVELT RD WEST CHICAGO 60185 4 10/18/1991* IL

19-022-027X-10 (630) 325-9220SR SYLVIA PUCHORAS OUR LADY OF PEACE 709 PLAINFIELD RD DARIEN 60561 3  IL

19-022-028P-00 (630) 969-2900JACKIE TERPSTRA REST HAVEN WEST NURSING HOME 3450 SARATOGA AVE DOWNERS GROVE 60515 5  IL

19-022-028X-10 (630) 968-6155DOLORES MIELZYNSKI ST MARY OF GOSTYN SCHOOL 440 PRAIRIE AVE DOWNERS GROVE 60515 3  IL

19-022-029P-00 (630) 323-0010MERRI KAY DURHAM CHILDCARE CENTER OF HINSDALE 222 E OGDEN AVE HINSDALE 60521 5  IL

19-022-029X-10 (630) 231-1776NANCY COUGHLIN ST MARY 147 GARDEN ST WEST CHICAGO 60185 3  IL

19-022-030P-00 (630) 832-3511GENE CZAJKA CAMPFIRE COUNCIL OF GR DUPAGE 100 S YORK # 201 ELMHURST 60126 5  IL

19-022-030X-10 (630) 858-3112MARIE B NEIS ST MATTHEW SCHOOL 1555 GLEN ELLYN RD GLENDALE HEIGHTS 60139 3  IL

19-022-031P-00 (630) 355-3300ELIZABETH A GIACOBBE COMMUNITY CONVALESCENT CENTER 1136 N MILL ST NAPERVILLE 60540 5  IL

19-022-031X-10 (630) 665-1454SR CAROL ANN SMITH ST MICHAEL 314 W WILLOW AVE WHEATON 60187 3  IL

19-022-032P-00 (708) 543-3280MICHAEL FRIGO MAYSLAKE VILLAGE 1801 35TH ST OAKBROOK 60521 5  IL

19-022-032X-06 (630) 543-6404GARY FALCONE CONCORD LUTHERAN SCHOOL 105 ARMY TRAIL RD ADDISON 60101 3  IL

19-022-0330-02 (630) 293-6000DR JON MINK WEST CHICAGO ELEM SCHOOL DIST 33 312 E FOREST AVE WEST CHICAGO 60185 2  IL

19-022-0330-02-1006 (630) 293-6060BARBARA J CLARK WEST CHICAGO MIDDLE SCHOOL 238 E HAZEL ST WEST CHICAGO 60185 4  IL

19-022-0330-02-2001 (630) 293-6010PAT ROSZKOWSKI GARY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 130 E FOREST AVE WEST CHICAGO 60185 4  IL

19-022-0330-02-2002 (630) 293-6020PAT FALLON INDIAN KNOLL ELEM SCHOOL ON645 INDIAN KNOLL WEST CHICAGO 60185 4  IL

19-022-0330-02-2003 (630) 293-6030JAMES GROTHENDICK LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 120 W GENEVA ST WEST CHICAGO 60185 4 07/01/1994* IL

19-022-0330-02-2004 (630) 293-6040ANGEL M RIVERA PIONEER ELEM SCHOOL 615 KENWOOD AVE WEST CHICAGO 60185 4  IL

19-022-0330-02-2005 (630) 293-6050SUSAN WULFF TURNER ELEM SCHOOL 750 INGALTON AVE WEST CHICAGO 60185 4  IL

19-022-0330-02-2006 (630) 293-6600EILEEN VICTORIA ZANILLO CURRIER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 800 GARYS MILL RD WEST CHICAGO 60185 4  IL

19-022-0330-02-2007 (630) 293-6400JAMES GROTHENDICK WEGNER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1180 MARCELLA LANE WEST CHICAGO 60185 4  IL

19-022-033P-00 (630) 719-0980DAVID SPURR PARKSIDE LODGE OF DUPAGE COUNTY 2221 64TH ST WOODRIDGE 60517 5  IL

19-022-033X-10 (630) 773-1979CAROL STYKA ST PETER THE APOSTLE SCH 500 N CHERRY ST ITASCA 60143 3  IL

19-022-0340-02 (630) 260-2380DR JACK BARSHINGER WINFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 34 0S150 WINFIELD RD WINFIELD 60190 2  IL

19-022-0340-02-1001 (630) 668-6052MICHAEL BACKER WINFIELD MIDDLE SCHOOL 0S150 PARK ST WINFIELD 60190 4  IL

19-022-0340-02-2001 (630) 260-2385MICHAEL BACKER WINFIELD ELEM SCHOOL 0S150 WINFIELD ROAD WINFIELD 60190 4  IL

19-022-034P-00 (630) 416-6565SR M ANTHONY VEILLEUX ST PATRICKS RESIDENCE 1400 BROOKDALE RD NAPERVILLE 60563 5  IL

19-022-034X-10 (630) 355-0113FRANK A GLOWATY SS PETER AND PAUL SCHOOL 201 E FRANKLIN AVE NAPERVILLE 60540 3  IL

19-022-035P-00 (630) 307-7114EILEEN SHEAHAN AURA EXTENDED DAY 132 E PINE ROSELLE 60172 5  IL
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19-022-035X-10 (630) 469-5041DR MARY KELLY ST PETRONILLE 425 PROSPECT AVE GLEN ELLYN 60137 3  IL

19-022-036P-00 (630) 355-5495ELAINE PAULS GRACE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 300 E GARTNER RD NAPERVILLE 60540 5  IL

19-022-036X-10 (630) 543-4130DENISE SEDLAK ST PHILIP THE APOSTLE SCHOOL 1233 W HOLTZ AVE ADDISON 60101 3  IL

19-022-037P-00 (630) 769-1841GEMMA SCHLEG L CATHOLIC CHARITIES 110 S LINDEN AVENUE WESTMONT 60559 5  IL

19-022-037X-10 (630) 627-2353PATRICIA A WALTHER ST PIUS X 601 S WESTMORE AVE LOMBARD 60148 3  IL

19-022-038P-00 (630) 960-3883HELEN THOMAS LITTLE KIDS AND KOMPANY 3042-44 HOBSON RD WOODRIDGE 60517 5  IL

19-022-038Y-10 (630) 969-6550ERNEST STARK BENET ACADEMY 2200 MAPLE AVE LISLE 60532 3  IL

19-022-039P-00 (630) 764-3367NORMA ROSADO CROSSROADS FOR WOMEN 23W440 ST CHARLES RD CAROL STREAM 60188 5  IL

19-022-039X-10 (630) 355-1880NANCY JAMES ST RAPHAEL SCHOOL 1215 MODAFF RD NAPERVILLE 60540 3  IL

19-022-040P-00 (630) 990-1849TOMAS A HURLBURT CENTER FOR FAMILY SERVICES 230 W MARTIN NAPERVILLE 60540 5  IL

19-022-040X-10 (630) 985-2515GAIL A KUEPER ST SCHOLASTICA 7720 JANES AVE WOODRIDGE 60517 3  IL

19-022-0410-02 (630) 790-6400DR PI A IRWIN GLEN ELLYN SCHOOL DISTRICT 41 793 N MAIN ST GLEN ELLYN 60137 2  IL

19-022-0410-02-1009 (630) 790-6450DR MARILYN FINESILVER HADLEY JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 240 HAWTHORNE ST GLEN ELLYN 60137 4  IL

19-022-0410-02-2001 (630) 790-6475DR CHRISTOPHER DRANSOFF ABRAHAM LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 380 GREENFIELD AVE GLEN ELLYN 60137 4  IL

19-022-0410-02-2002 (630) 790-6480SUSAN MILLER BENJAMIN FRANKLIN ELEM SCHOOL 350 BRYANT AVE GLEN ELLYN 60137 4  IL

19-022-0410-02-2003 (630) 790-6485KAREN STEBEL CHURCHILL ELEM SCHOOL 240 GENEVA RD GLEN ELLYN 60137 4  IL

19-022-0410-02-2004 (630) 790-6490DOUGLAS CRAIG FOREST GLEN ELEM SCHOOL 561 ELM ST GLEN ELLYN 60137 4  IL

19-022-041P-00 (630) 543-6900C WAYNE NAFZGER LUTHERBROOK CHILDRENS CENTER 343 W LAKE ST ADDISON 60101 5  IL

19-022-041X-10 (630) 529-1721MARY C LLOYD ST WALTER SCHOOL 201 W MAPLE AVE ROSELLE 60172 3  IL

19-022-042P-00 (630) 960-3883YVONA DOBSON LITTLE KIDS AND KOMPANY 3040-3042 HOBSON RD WOODRIDGE 60517 5  IL

19-022-042Y-03 (630) 833-7575DAN VAN PROOYEN TIMOTHY CHRISTIAN HIGH SCHOOL 1061 PROSPECT AVE ELMHURST 60126 3  IL

19-022-043P-00 (630) 682-1910VANESSA ROTH OUTREACH COMMUNITY MINISTRIES 122 W LIBERTY WHEATON 60187 5  IL

19-022-0440-02 (630) 620-3700DR GARY M SMIT LOMBARD SCHOOL DISTRICT 44 150 W MADISON ST LOMBARD 60148 2  IL

19-022-0440-02-1008 (630) 620-3785KIM M PERKINS LOMBARD JR HIGH SCHOOL 150 W MADISON ST LOMBARD 60148 4 07/06/1992* IL

19-022-0440-02-1009 (630) 620-3785DR CATHERINE R BERNING GLENN WESTLAKE MIDDLE SCHOOL 1514 S MAIN STREET LOMBARD 60148 4  IL

19-022-0440-02-2001 (630) 620-3737JAMES QUILTY BUTTERFIELD ELEM SCHOOL 2S500 GRAY AVE LOMBARD 60148 4  IL

19-022-0440-02-2004 (630) 620-3750HAROLD ELLINGHAUSEN GREEN VALLEY ELEM SCHOOL 331 W MADISON ST LOMBARD 60148 4 07/06/1992* IL

19-022-0440-02-2005 (630) 620-3755SANDRA TRUAX WM HAMMERSCHMIDT ELEM SCHOOL 617 HAMMERSCHMIDT AV LOMBARD 60148 4  IL

19-022-0440-02-2009 (630) 620-3770KATHLEEN FITZGERALD MANOR HILL ELEM SCHOOL 1464 S MAIN ST LOMBARD 60148 4  IL

19-022-0440-02-2010 (630) 620-3773SANDRA DRESSLER PARK VIEW ELEM SCHOOL 341 N ELIZABETH ST LOMBARD 60148 4  IL

19-022-0440-02-2011 (630) 620-3777HAROLD ELLINGHAUSEN PETER HOY ELEM SCHOOL 820 S FINLEY RD LOMBARD 60148 4 07/06/1992* IL

19-022-0440-02-2012 (630) 620-3780ROY KAUZLARICH PLEASANT LANE ELEM SCHOOL 401 N MAIN ST LOMBARD 60148 4  IL

19-022-0440-02-2013 (630) 620-3777CYNTHIA CRONIN MADISON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 150 W MADISON ST LOMBARD 60148 4  IL

19-022-0440-62-6200 (630) 942-5600DENNIS STUDINSKI COOP ASSOC FOR SPEC EDUC 22W600 BUTTERFIELD GLEN ELLYN 60137 6  IL

19-022-0440-62-6201 (630) 871-2300KATHY SIDDIQUI GLENWOOD ELEM SCH & ACADEMY 2N 655 BLOOMINGDALE GLENDALE HEIGHTS 60139 7  IL

19-022-0440-62-6202 (630) 279-9321SUSAN MOSSMAN GLENWOOD MIDDLE 502 E VAN BUREN ST VILLA PARK 60181 7 08/16/1990* IL

19-022-044P-00 (630) 717-7979MARAGARET KEOUGH GRACES PLACE 1904 BROOKDALE RD136 NAPERVILLE 60563 5  IL
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19-022-044X-06 (630) 894-3263REED SANDER TRINITY LUTHERAN SCHOOL 405 RUSH ST ROSELLE 60172 3  IL

19-022-0450-02 (630) 530-6200DR WILLIAM C SCHEWE SCHOOL DISTRICT 45 255 W VERMONT ST VILLA PARK 60181 2  IL

19-022-0450-02-1006 (630) 530-6240PHILIP J WIECZOREK JACKSON MIDDLE SCHOOL 301 W JACKSON ST VILLA PARK 60181 4  IL

19-022-0450-02-1007 (630) 530-6230DR MICHAEL KUZNIEWSKI JEFFERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL 255 W VERMONT ST VILLA PARK 60181 4  IL

19-022-0450-02-2001 (630) 530-6255BEVERLY SOSTAK ARDMORE ELEM SCHOOL 225 S HARVARD AVE VILLA PARK 60181 4  IL

19-022-0450-02-2010 (630) 530-6285JANET L DEWS NORTH ELEM SCHOOL 150 W SUNSET AVE VILLA PARK 60181 4  IL

19-022-0450-02-2011 (630) 932-6470DENNIS GAGNON SCHAFER ELEM SCHOOL 700 E PLEASANT LN LOMBARD 60148 4  IL

19-022-0450-02-2013 (630) 932-6490PATRICIA KINSMAN WESTMORE ELEM SCHOOL 340 S SCHOOL ST LOMBARD 60148 4  IL

19-022-0450-02-2015 (630) 932-6540COLLEEN LIEGGI YORK CENTER ELEM SCHOOL 18 W 701 14TH STREET LOMBARD 60148 4  IL

19-022-0450-02-2016 (630) 953-8192THOMAS H DUNLOP STEVENSON SCHOOL 18W331 15TH STREET LOMBARD 60148 4  IL

19-022-0450-02-3001 (630) 530-6264JUDITH H KAMINSKI IOWA EARLY CHILDHOOD CTR 338 N IOWA ST VILLA PARK 60181 4 06/23/1993* IL

19-022-045P-00 (630) 875-0167ANNETTE C HENG ARAMARK EDUCATIONAL RESOURCES 1017 HAWTHORNE DR ITASCA 60143 5  IL

19-022-045X-06 (630) 231-5849LORENE SURGES TRINITY LUTHERAN PRE-SCHOOL 331 GEORGE ST WEST CHICAGO 60185 3  IL

19-022-046X-10 (630) 834-4931SR THOMAS LEO MONAHAN VISITATION 851 S YORK RD ELMHURST 60126 3  IL

19-022-047P-00 (630) 202-2212AMY GUGEL BREAKING FREE INC 800 W 5TH AVE NAPERVILLE 60564 5  IL

19-022-047Y-26 (630) 231-0727JON KEITH WHEATON ACADEMY 900 PRINCE CROSSING WEST CHICAGO 60185 3  IL

19-022-0480-02 (630) 279-8400DR MAUD HALL SALT CREEK SCHOOL DIST 48 1110 S VILLA AVE VILLA PARK 60181 2  IL

19-022-0480-02-1003 (630) 279-6160DR JUDY ZITO JOHN E ALBRIGHT MIDDLE SCHOOL 1110 S VILLA AVE VILLA PARK 60181 4  IL

19-022-0480-02-2001 (630) 832-6122ROSE MACZEK SALT CREEK ELEM SCHOOL 980 RIVERSIDE DR ELMHURST 60126 4  IL

19-022-0480-02-2002 (630) 834-9256MARK A KLAISNER STELLA MAY SWARTZ ELEM SCHOOL 17W-160 16TH ST OAKBROOK TERRACE 60181 4  IL

19-022-0480-61-6100 (630) 617-2647STEVEN CASTLE EAST DUPAGE SPEC EDUC DIST EDSED 502 E VAN BUREN ST VILLA PARK 60181 6  IL

19-022-0480-61-6102 (630) 617-2647STEVEN D CASTLE VILLA GROVE SCHOOL 502 E VAN BUREN ST VILLA PARK 60181 7  IL

19-022-048P-00 (630) 834-5625DENYSE BRAZEAU CHILDTIME CHILDCARE INC 38345 W TEN MIKE RD FARMINGTON HILLS 48335 5  MI

19-022-048X-26 (630) 668-1385STEPHEN E CLUM WHEATON CHRISTIAN GRAMMAR SCHOOL 530 E HARRISON AVE WHEATON 60187 3  IL

19-022-050X-06 (630) 323-0045JAMES E ELLEFSON ZION LUTHERAN SCHOOL 125 S VINE ST HINSDALE 60521 3  IL

19-022-052X-10 (630) 629-0536BARBARA STEHLIK SACRED HEART 322 W MAPLE ST LOMBARD 60148 3  IL

19-022-0530-02 (630) 573-2887DR ROBERT J SABATINO BUTLER SCHOOL DISTRICT 53 2801 YORK RD OAK BROOK 60523 2  IL

19-022-0530-02-1001 (630) 573-2760MICHAEL CONRAN BUTLER JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 2801 YORK RD OAK BROOK 60523 4  IL

19-022-0530-02-2002 (630) 325-6888JOHN JACKSON BROOK FOREST ELEM SCHOOL 60 REGENT DR OAK BROOK 60523 4  IL

19-022-053X-10 (630) 530-3490HELEN T KWASNIEWSKI IMMACULATE CONCEPTION GRADE SCH 132 ARTHUR ST ELMHURST 60126 3  IL

19-022-054X-10 (630) 469-8060ANNISE L HAWKINSON ST JAMES THE APOSTLE 490 S PARK BLVD GLEN ELLYN 60137 3  IL

19-022-055Y-10 (630) 627-6930BR THOMAS A HARDING MONTINI CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL 19 W 070 16TH ST LOMBARD 60148 3  IL

19-022-056Y-10 (630) 543-6310STEPHEN A MARTH DRISCOLL CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL 555 N LOMBARD RD ADDISON 60101 3  IL

19-022-057X-10 (630) 529-9323SANDY R RENEHAN ST ISIDORE SCHOOL 431 W ARMY TRAIL RD BLOOMINGDALE 60108 3  IL

19-022-0580-02 (630) 719-5800DR DALE F MARTIN DOWNERS GROVE GRADE SCH DIST 58 1860 63RD ST DOWNERS GROVE 60516 2  IL

19-022-0580-02-1014 (630) 719-5810DR ROBERT PAOLICCHI HERRICK MIDDLE SCHOOL 4435 MIDDAUGH AVE DOWNERS GROVE 60515 4  IL

19-022-0580-02-1015 (630) 719-5815CHARLES PURDOM O NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL 635 59TH ST DOWNERS GROVE 60516 4  IL
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19-022-0580-02-2001 (630) 719-5820JAMES R SWADE BELLE AIRE ELEM SCHOOL 3935 BELLE AIRE LANE DOWNERS GROVE 60515 4  IL

19-022-0580-02-2002 (630) 719-5825STEPHEN B LATMAN EL SIERRA ELEM SCHOOL 6835 FAIRMOUNT AVE DOWNERS GROVE 60516 4  IL

19-022-0580-02-2003 (630) 719-5830SUSAN BOROWIAK FAIRMOUNT ELEM SCHOOL 6036 BLODGETT AVE DOWNERS GROVE 60516 4  IL

19-022-0580-02-2004 (630) 719-5835DR MARYBETH WEBELER HIGHLAND ELEM SCHOOL 3935 HIGHLAND AVE DOWNERS GROVE 60515 4  IL

19-022-0580-02-2005 (630) 719-5840DR RICHARD L RUSSELL HILLCREST ELEM SCHOOL 1435 JEFFERSON AVE DOWNERS GROVE 60516 4  IL

19-022-0580-02-2006 (630) 719-5845FRED N HABER INDIAN TRAIL ELEM SCHOOL 6235 STONEWALL AVE DOWNERS GROVE 60516 4  IL

19-022-0580-02-2007 (630) 719-5850ADMINISTRATOR KINGSLEY ELEM SCHOOL 6509 POWELL DOWNERS GROVE 60516 4  IL

19-022-0580-02-2008 (630) 719-5855ELYNN CUNNINGHAM LESTER ELEM SCHOOL 236 INDIANAPOLIS DOWNERS GROVE 60515 4  IL

19-022-0580-02-2010 (630) 719-5860SHARON SHALTES PIERCE DOWNER ELEM SCHOOL 1436 GRANT ST DOWNERS GROVE 60515 4  IL

19-022-0580-02-2013 (630) 719-5865PAUL BEST WHITTIER ELEM SCHOOL 536 HILL ST DOWNERS GROVE 60515 4  IL

19-022-058X-10 (630) 766-4508DIANA S MENDEZ HOLY GHOST SCHOOL 260 N WOOD DALE RD WOOD DALE 60191 3  IL

19-022-0600-02 (630) 323-2086FRED MUNDINGER MAERCKER SCHOOL DISTRICT 60 5800 HOLMES AVE CLARENDON HILLS 60514 2  IL

19-022-0600-02-1001 (630) 963-1450GREG OSTROWSKI WESTVIEW HILLS MIDDLE SCHOOL 630 65TH ST CLARENDON HILLS 60514 4  IL

19-022-0600-02-2001 (630) 323-2086MARLYNN KERHULAS HOLMES ELEM SCHOOL 5800 HOLMES AVE CLARENDON HILLS 60514 4  IL

19-022-0600-02-2002 (630) 968-6165LYNDA TAYLOR MAERCKER ELEM SCHOOL 5827 S CASS AVE WESTMONT 60559 4  IL

19-022-060X-10 (630) 323-3244RICHARD CRONQUIST ST ISAAC JOGUES 421 S CLAY ST HINSDALE 60521 3  IL

19-022-0610-02 (630) 968-7505WARREN L JOHNSON DARIEN SCHOOL DIST 61 7414 S CASS AVE DARIEN 60561 2  IL

19-022-0610-02-1004 (630) 964-5200MARTIN CASEY EISENHOWER JR HIGH SCHOOL 1410 75TH ST DARIEN 60561 4  IL

19-022-0610-02-2001 (630) 852-0200MAUREEN KELLY MARK DELAY SCHOOL 6801 S WILMETTE AVE DARIEN 60561 4  IL

19-022-0610-02-2002 (630) 968-2589CHARLES GRAY LACE ELEM SCHOOL 7414 S CASS AVE DARIEN 60561 4  IL

19-022-0610-02-2003 (630) 323-9314MICHAEL GORMLEY MARION HILLS ELEM SCHOOL 133 PLAINFIELD RD DARIEN 60561 4 06/30/1993* IL

19-022-0610-02-2004 (630) 969-6660MICHAEL GORMLEY FAIRVIEW ELEM SCHOOL 7301 FAIRVIEW AVE DARIEN 60561 4  IL

19-022-061X-06 (630) 627-5601KENNETH C KROHSE TRINITY LUTHERAN SCHOOL 1008 E ROOSEVELT RD LOMBARD 60148 3  IL

19-022-0620-02 (630) 986-5383DR BRUCE LANE GOWER SCHOOL DIST 62 7941 S MADISON ST BURR RIDGE 60521 2  IL

19-022-0620-02-1001 (630) 323-8275SANDRA MACARTNEY GOWER MIDDLE SCHOOL 7941 S MADISON ST BURR RIDGE 60521 4  IL

19-022-0620-02-2001 (630) 323-8275WILLIAM M SNYDER GOWER MIDDLE SCHOOL 7941 S MADISON ST BURR RIDGE 60521 4 12/31/1992* IL

19-022-0620-02-2002 (630) 323-6446EMILY M ROBERTSON GOWER WEST ELEM SCHOOL 7650 CLARENDON HILLS WILLOWBROOK 60514 4  IL

19-022-062X-03 (630) 833-4617ROBERT JOHNSON TIMOTHY CHRISTIAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 188 W BUTTERFIELD RD ELMHURST 60126 3 10/16/1996* IL

19-022-0630-02 (630) 985-2000JAMES ERICKSON CASS SCHOOL DIST 63 8502 BAILEY RD DARIEN 60561 2  IL

19-022-0630-02-1001 (630) 985-1900MARK ENRIGHT CASS JR HIGH SCHOOL 8502 BAILEY RD DARIEN 60561 4  IL

19-022-0630-02-2002 (630) 968-3026LINDA M FARLEY CONCORD ELEM SCHOOL 1019 CONCORD PL DARIEN 60561 4  IL

19-022-064X-16 (630) 983-7516BARBARA GLEESPEN MONTESSORI SCHOOL OF LISLE 23 W 550 HOBSON RD NAPERVILLE 60540 3  IL

19-022-0650-02 (630) 739-1950JONATHAN E LAMBERSON BROMBEREK SCHOOL DIST 65 109TH & DAVEY RD LEMONT 60439 2 07/30/1990* IL

19-022-0650-02-2001 (630) 739-1950JONATHAN E LAMBERSON BROMBEREK ELEM SCHOOL 109TH & DAVEY LEMONT 60439 4 07/30/1990* IL

19-022-065X-03 (630) 833-4717TOM MULDER TIMOTHY CHRISTIAN ELEM  MIDD SCH 188 W BUTTERFIELD RD ELMHURST 60126 3  IL

19-022-0660-02 (630) 783-5000DR JAY TIEDE CENTER CASS SCHOOL DIST 66 699 PLAINFIELD RD DOWNERS GROVE 60516 2  IL

19-022-0660-02-1001 (630) 985-2700WILLIAM WARD LAKEVIEW JR HIGH SCHOOL 701 PLAINFIELD RD DOWNERS GROVE 60516 4  IL
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19-022-0660-02-2002 (630) 971-3344PATRICIA MARESH ELIZABETH IDE ELEM SCHOOL 2000 MANNING ROAD DARIEN 60561 4  IL

19-022-0660-02-2003 (630) 985-5650PATRICIA MARESH CENTER CASS SCHOOL 8300 LEMONT RD DOWNERS GROVE 60516 4 07/17/2000* IL

19-022-0660-02-2004 (630) 783-5100MARTHA E SMITH PRAIRIEVIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 19W231 PLAINFIELD RD DOWNERS GROVE 60516 4  IL

19-022-0660-61-6100 (630) 778-4500MICHAEL MCCOLLUM SCH ASSOC SPEC ED DUPAGE SASED 6S331 CORNWALL RD NAPERVILLE 60540 6  IL

19-022-0660-61-6103 (630) 495-5250PAUL MURPHY EXTENDED DAY PROGRAM-AURA 820 S FINLEY ROAD LOMBARD 60148 7 08/24/1999* IL

19-022-0660-61-6104 (630) 778-4510PAUL MURPHY S E REG ALTERNATIVE PROG 6 S 331 CORNWALL RD NAPERVILLE 60540 7  IL

19-022-0660-61-6111 (630) 682-6981SANDRA PERRY SASED JUVENILE DETENTION CTR 420 N COUNTY FARM RD WHEATON 60187 7  IL

19-022-066Z-20 (630) 964-5363LOU MARTUNEAC MARQUETTE MANOR BAPTIST ACADEMY 333 75TH ST DOWNERS GROVE 60516 3  IL

19-022-0680-02 (630) 985-7925ALLEN C MCCOWAN WOODRIDGE SCHOOL DIST 68 7925 JANES AVE WOODRIDGE 60517 2  IL

19-022-0680-02-1001 (630) 852-8010LISA MONDALE THOMAS JEFFERSON JR HIGH SCHOOL 7200 JANES AVE WOODRIDGE 60517 4  IL

19-022-0680-02-2001 (630) 985-3603KARIN K EVANS EDGEWOOD ELEM SCHOOL 7900 WOODRIDGE DR WOODRIDGE 60517 4  IL

19-022-0680-02-2002 (630) 969-7271MARCIE NORDLUND GOODRICH ELEM SCHOOL 3450 HOBSON RD WOODRIDGE 60517 4  IL

19-022-0680-02-2003 (630) 969-2390SANDRA DURAN MEADOWVIEW ELEM SCHOOL 2525 MITCHELL DR WOODRIDGE 60517 4  IL

19-022-0680-02-2004 (630) 852-5055MARYANN SANFILIPP WILLOW CREEK ELEM SCHOOL 2901 JACKSON DR WOODRIDGE 60517 4  IL

19-022-0680-02-2005 (630) 985-3797CLEMENT CAMPBELL WOODRIDGE ELEM SCHOOL 7700 LARCHWOOD LANE WOODRIDGE 60517 4  IL

19-022-0680-02-2006 (630) 985-7150ROBYNE LEWIS JOHN L SIPLEY ELEM SCHOOL 2806 83RD STREET WOODRIDGE 60517 4  IL

19-022-0690-02 (630) 968-0454DR GARY T ZABILKA PUFFER HEFTY SCHOOL DIST 69 2220 HADDOW AVE DOWNERS GROVE 60515 2  IL

19-022-0690-02-2001 (630) 968-0294ROBIN HORBERG HENRY PUFFER SCHOOL 2220 HADDOW AVE DOWNERS GROVE 60515 4  IL

19-022-069X-02 (630) 980-9424DONALD BURKERT MEDINAH CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 22W340 FOSTER AVE MEDINAH 60157 3  IL

19-022-075X-02 (630) 852-0832FRED T VERSLUYS FIRST BAPTIST CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 929 MAPLE AVE DOWNERS GROVE 60515 3  IL

19-022-076Z-20 (630) 964-0221R D STEINHAUS WOODRIDGE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 6613 TAYLOR DR WOODRIDGE 60517 3 01/19/1999* IL

19-022-077X-14 (630) 986-9693MAUREEN MARTINSON OAK BROOK CHRISTIAN 3100 MIDWEST RD OAK BROOK 60523 3  IL

19-022-078X-06 (630) 852-5081SCOTT SCHMUDLACH GOOD SHEPHERD LUTHERAN SCH 525 63RD ST DOWNERS GROVE 60516 3  IL

19-022-080X-01 (630) 964-9811CHRISTINA HUI THE CABOOSE CLUB TOO 11 E OGDEN AVE WESTMONT 60559 3  IL

19-022-0860-17 (630) 655-6100DR ROGER K MILLER HINSDALE TWP H S DIST 86 200 55TH ST HINSDALE 60521 2  IL

19-022-0860-17-0001 (630) 887-1340DR JAMES S FERGUSON HINSDALE CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL 200 55TH ST HINSDALE 60521 4  IL

19-022-0860-17-0002 (630) 887-1730STEPHEN L WALTON HINSDALE SOUTH HIGH SCHOOL 7401 CLARENDON HILLS DARIEN 60561 4  IL

19-022-086X-11 (630) 858-4225JULIE DYE GLEN ELLYN SEVENTH DAY ADVENTIST 1 N  450 MAIN ST GLEN ELLYN 60137 3 08/27/1998* IL

19-022-0870-17 (630) 469-9100DR RONALD W SMITH GLENBARD TWP H S DIST 87 596 CRESCENT BLVD GLEN ELLYN 60137 2  IL

19-022-0870-17-0001 (630) 627-9251JACQUELINE DEFAZIO GLENBARD EAST HIGH SCHOOL 1014 S MAIN ST LOMBARD 60148 4  IL

19-022-0870-17-0002 (630) 653-7000ROBERT JERRICK GLENBARD NORTH HIGH SCHOOL 990 N KUHN RD CAROL STREAM 60188 4  IL

19-022-0870-17-0003 (630) 469-8600DR PAMELA ZIMMERMANN GLENBARD WEST HIGH SCHOOL 670 CRESCENT BLVD GLEN ELLYN 60137 4  IL

19-022-0870-17-0004 (630) 469-6500WILLIAM J LEENSVAART GLENBARD SOUTH HIGH SCHOOL 23W200 BUTTERFLD RD GLEN ELLYN 60137 4  IL

19-022-0880-16 (630) 530-3980ROBERT LOPATKA DU PAGE HIGH SCHOOL DIST 88 101 W HIGH RIDGE RD VILLA PARK 60181 2  IL

19-022-0880-16-0001 (630) 628-3302JAMES G MORTIER ADDISON TRAIL HIGH SCHOOL 213 N LOMBARD RD ADDISON 60101 4  IL

19-022-0880-16-0002 (630) 530-3439RICHARD B CHAMBERLAIN WILLOWBROOK HIGH SCHOOL 1250 S ARDMORE AVE VILLA PARK 60181 4  IL

19-022-088S-19 (630) 355-6870PATTI BOHEME KREJCI ACADEMY 619 E FRANKLIN AVE NAPERVILLE 60540 3  IL
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19-022-0890-04 (630) 469-8900DR LAWRENCE M BASKIN GLEN ELLYN C C SCHOOL DIST 89 PO BOX 2848 GLEN ELLYN 60138 2  IL

19-022-0890-04-1003 (630) 469-5220SCOTT W STEVENS GLEN CREST MIDDLE SCHOOL 725 SHEEHAN AVE GLEN ELLYN 60137 4  IL

19-022-0890-04-2001 (630) 469-5505J KEVIN DIEHL ARBOR VIEW ELEM SCHOOL 22 W 430 IRONWOOD DR GLEN ELLYN 60137 4  IL

19-022-0890-04-2002 (630) 665-7110DR JOAN VYDRA BRIAR GLEN ELEM SCHOOL 1800 BRIARCLIFFE BLV WHEATON 60187 4  IL

19-022-0890-04-2004 (630) 858-1600JAMIE REILLY PARK VIEW ELEM SCHOOL 250 S PARK BLVD GLEN ELLYN 60137 4  IL

19-022-0890-04-2006 (630) 858-2770WILLIAM MIDGETT WESTFIELD ELEM SCHOOL 125 MAYFIELD LN GLEN ELLYN 60137 4  IL

19-022-0930-04 (630) 462-8900DR HENRY A GMITRO COMMUNITY CONSOLIDATED S D 93 P O BOX 88093 CAROL STREAM 60188 2  IL

19-022-0930-04-1004 (630) 980-9898TAMMY PRENTISS STRATFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL 251 BUTTERFIELD DR BLOOMINGDALE 60108 4  IL

19-022-0930-04-2001 (630) 462-8920MARY KORRISON CAROL STREAM ELEM SCHOOL 422 SIOUX LN CAROL STREAM 60188 4  IL

19-022-0930-04-2004 (630) 462-8925PATRICIA ULBRICHT ROY DE SHANE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 475 CHIPPEWA TRL CAROL STREAM 60188 4  IL

19-022-0930-04-2006 (630) 462-8935JAMES G DOYLE WESTERN TRAILS ELEM SCHOOL 860 IDAHO ST CAROL STREAM 60188 4  IL

19-022-0930-04-2007 (630) 830-8770CATHY RATCLIFFE ELSIE C JOHNSON ELEM SCH 1380 NAUTILUS LN HANOVER PARK 60103 4  IL

19-022-0930-04-2009 (630) 462-8940WILLIAM R SHIELDS JAY STREAM MIDDLE SCHOOL 283 EL PASO LN CAROL STREAM 60188 4  IL

19-022-0930-04-2010 (630) 830-3500ARTHUR W MESCH HERITAGE LAKES ELEM SCHOOL 925 WOODHILL DR CAROL STREAM 60188 4  IL

19-022-0930-04-2011 (630) 784-3600MICHAEL JANKIEWICZ CLOVERDALE  ELEM SCHOOL 1182 MERBACH DR CAROL STREAM 60188 4  IL

19-022-093S-19 (630) 325-3857BARBARA  CAMP BONAPARTE PROGRAM-HANSON CENTER 15W431 59TH ST BURR RIDGE 60521 3 02/15/1995* IL

19-022-0940-16 (630) 876-6200DR LEE RIECK COMMUNITY HIGH SCH DISTRICT 94 326 JOLIET ST WEST CHICAGO 60185 2  IL

19-022-0940-16-0001 (630) 876-6200DR ALAN C JONES COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL 326 JOLIET ST WEST CHICAGO 60185 4  IL

19-022-097X-16 (630) 964-4500KRISTE M ZAJAC ROSEHILL MONTESSORI SCHOOL 1203 LISLE PLACE LISLE 60532 3  IL

19-022-098Y-01 (630) 932-1626KATHY BENARD DUPAGE COMMUNITY SCHOOL 1626 S MAIN STREET LOMBARD 60148 3 03/14/1995* IL

19-022-0990-16 (630) 795-7100DR DAVID R EBLEN COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL DIST 99 6301 SPRINGSIDE DOWNERS GROVE 60516 2  IL

19-022-0990-16-0001 (630) 795-8400F P WILDERMUTH JR COMM H S DIST 99 - NORTH H S 4436 MAIN ST DOWNERS GROVE 60515 4  IL

19-022-0990-16-0002 (630) 795-8500DR CRAIG ZECK COMM H S DIST 99 - SOUTH HIGH SCH 1436 NORFOLK ST DOWNERS GROVE 60516 4  IL

19-022-1000-16 (630) 860-6257DR ALF LOGAN FENTON COMM H S DIST 100 1000 W GREEN ST BENSENVILLE 60106 2  IL

19-022-1000-16-0001 (630) 766-2500KATHLEEN PIERCE FENTON HIGH SCHOOL 1000 W GREEN ST BENSENVILLE 60106 4  IL

19-022-105X-16 (630) 512-0373DESMOND F PERRY MONTESSORI SCHOOL OF HINSDALE 15 W QUINCY WESTMONT 60559 3  IL

19-022-106S-19 (630) 964-1722MARY WITT THE BRIDGE HIGH SCHOOL 2318 WISCONSIN AVE DOWNERS GROVE 60515 3  IL

19-022-107X-16 (630) 620-5505SOUMINI PILLAI CREATIVE MONTESSORI LEARNING CTR 550 S EDGEWOOD ST LOMBARD 60148 3  IL

19-022-1080-16 (630) 295-5410DR DAVID W SMITH LAKE PARK COMM H S DIST 108 450 SPRING COURT ROSELLE 60172 2  IL

19-022-1080-16-0001 (630) 529-4500WARDZALA/QUINN LAKE PARK HIGH SCHOOL 600 S MEDINAH RD ROSELLE 60172 4  IL

19-022-1080-16-0002 (630) 529-4500DR MARTIN R QUINN LAKE PARK HIGH SCH WEST CAMPUS 500 W BRYN MAWR AVE ROSELLE 60172 4 08/15/1994* IL

19-022-108X-16 (630) 773-8390JOYCE CZERWINSKYJ NEW MORNING CHILDRENS HOUSE 400 N WALNUT ITASCA 60143 3  IL

19-022-109X-26 (630) 420-1390MARK STROHM JR CALVARY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 1155 AURORA AVE NAPERVILLE 60540 3  IL

19-022-111X-16 (630) 653-5100REBECCA LINGO WHEATON MONTESSORI SCHOOL 1970 N GARY AVE WHEATON 60187 3  IL

19-022-112X-11 (630) 968-8848CATHERINE V MORSE DOWNERS GROVE ADVENTIST 5524 LEE AVE DOWNERS GROVE 60515 3  IL

19-022-116X-16 (630) 369-2326JUDY HOJNACKI MONTESSORI MOPPET CENTRE INC 25 W530 75TH ST NAPERVILLE 60565 3  IL

19-022-117X-01 (630) 832-4423KATHY L MURDOCK MONTESSORI CHILDRENS ACADEMY 706 E PARK BLVD VILLA PARK 60181 3  IL
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19-022-118X-16 (630) 971-0280MEHER ALI DOWNERS GROVE MONTESSORI 909 OAKWOOD DR WESTMONT 60559 3  IL

19-022-119X-01 (630) 961-3951HELEN HOCHSTETTER PETER PAN EARLY LEARNING CENTER 24W760 75TH ST NAPERVILLE 60565 3 01/21/1993* IL

19-022-120X-01 (630) 985-3800LINDA BANEK VILLAGE EARLY LEARNING CENTER 20W039 83RD ST DOWNERS GROVE 60516 3 03/27/1991* IL

19-022-121S-19 (630) 307-1882CYNTHIA HILSABECK MARKLUND SCHOOL 164 S PRAIRIE AV #10 BLOOMINGDALE 60108 3 09/12/1995* IL

19-022-122X-16 (630) 964-3533PAT WHYTE MONTESSORI OF WOODRIDGE INC 6953 WOODRIDGE DR WOODRIDGE 60517 3  IL

19-022-123X-16 (630) 469-4727ANNE M CARLSON MONTESSORI ACADEMY OF GLEN ELLEN 927 N MAIN ST GLEN ELLYN 60137 3  IL

19-022-124X-16 (630) 505-7711ROBERT BREEN DU PAGE MONTESSORI SCHOOL 4 S. 175 NAPERVILLE NAPERVILLE 60540 3 01/09/1992* IL

19-022-127X-23 (630) 941-8800INAMUL HAQ ISLAMIC FOUNDATION SCHOOL 300 W HIGHRIDGE RD VILLA PARK 60181 3 12/09/1997* IL

19-022-127Z-23 (630) 941-8800NAHEED MAZHAR ISLAMIC FOUNDATION SCHOOL 300 W HIGHRIDGE RD VILLA PARK 60181 3  IL

19-022-128X-01 (630) 369-4888DR DIANE BALKWILL THE BALKWILL SCHOOL 25 W 030 75TH STREET NAPERVILLE 60565 3  IL

19-022-129S-19 (630) 307-1882JUDITH R BLAKELY MARKLUND DAY SCHOOL 230 S PINE ROSELLE 60172 3  IL

19-022-131X-16 (630) 279-4101MARY C THORNTON SETON ACADEMY MONTESSORI 350 N WESTMORE VILLA PARK 60181 3  IL

19-022-132X-01 (630) 963-2124BERNADETTE LAHAIE THE POWERTHINK ACADEMY 602 65TH ST DOWNERS GROVE 60516 3 12/04/1992* IL

19-022-132Z-01 (630) 963-2124BERNADETTE LAHAIE THE POWERTHINK ACADEMY 602 65TH ST DOWNERS GROVE 60516 3  IL

19-022-133X-16 (630) 968-7551NANCY SALERNO PRECIOUS CHILD MONTESSORI 3910 HIGHLAND DOWNERS GROVE 60515 3  IL

19-022-134X-16 (630) 993-0109LORNA J LOWE LOR-JON MONTESSORI SCHOOL 367 SPRING RD ELMHURST 60126 3  IL

19-022-135X-16 (630) 369-6899ROBERT BREEN DU PAGE MONTESSORI SCHOOL 24 WEST 500 MAPLE AV NAPERVILLE 60540 3  IL

19-022-136Z-23 (630) 889-8000SAIF QURESHI COLLEGE PREPARATRY SCH OF AMERICA 331 W MADISON LOMBARD 60148 3  IL

19-022-137X-16 (630) 653-1221PAMELA BALLOU NELSON MONTESSORI CHILD DEV DAY CARE CTR 300 E COLE WHEATON 60187 3  IL

19-022-138Z-06 (630) 582-0786IAN MCDONALD FOX VALLEY LUTHERAN ACADEMY 300 N RODENBURG RD ROSELLE 60172 3 08/23/1994* IL

19-022-139X-14 (630) 789-0455DR MARY HOWES WEST SUBURBAN ELEMENTARY ACADEMY 153 BRIARWOOD NORTH OAK BROOK 60521 3 01/21/1999* IL

19-022-140X-16 (630) 268-9439MEHER ALI OAK BROOK MONTESSORI SCHOOL 17W 578 MORNING SIDE OAKBROOK TERRACE 60181 3  IL

19-022-141X-01 (630) 871-1971BARBARA SCOTT KALEIDOSCOPE MULTICULTURAL LRNING 1N738 GARY AVE WHEATON 60187 3 10/01/1996* IL

19-022-142X-01 (630) 527-1545DEBRA E THOMPSON T E A C H 816 S RIVER ROAD NAPERVILLE 60540 3 03/04/1998* IL

19-022-143X-01 (630) 836-9400NANCY LEUER FOUR WINDS SCHOOL 30 W 160 CALUMET AVE WARRENSVILLE 60555 3  IL

19-022-144X-06 (630) 904-1124JOAN M STURM ZION LUTHERAN CHURCH 11007 S BOOK RD NAPERVILLE 60564 3  IL

19-022-145X-16 (630) 789-1821NATALIE R BELL CLARENDON HILLS MONTESSORI PRE SC 108 BURLINGTON AVE CLAREDON HILLS 60514 3  IL

19-022-146X-01 (630) 942-9231KENNETH J BOND MERITOR ACADEMY 2 S 661 RT 53 GLEN ELLYN 60137 3  IL

19-022-147X-01 (630) 428-0755SUZANNE M CHIARAMONTI MERITOR ACADEMY 1190 S NAPER BLVD NAPERVILLE 60540 3  IL

19-022-148X-01 (630) 325-5940SUZANNE CHIARAMONTI MERITOR ACADEMY 1111 PASQUINELLI WESTMONT 60559 3 12/08/1999* IL

19-022-149X-14 (630) 260-7600JANE SCHEUERMANN JUBILEE NEIGHBORHOOD SCHOOL 345 S PRESIDENT ST CAROL STREAM 60188 3  IL

19-022-150X-16 (630) 932-7777MONA JOHNSON TENDER LOVING CARE MONT 30 N PARK AVE LOMBARD 60148 3  IL

19-022-151X-01 (630) 910-9911DR THOMAS G KELLIHER JR KINGSWOOD ACADEMY 1501 N FRONTAGE RD DARIEN 60561 3  IL

19-022-152X-01 (630) 836-0776KATHY BENTHAM STEPPING STONE CHILD DVLPMNT CTR 4 S 208 CURTIS AVE WARRENVILLE 60555 3 09/23/1999* IL

19-022-153X-17 (630) 834-7010KIKI KANAKARIS PYTHAGORAS 896 CHURCH RD ELMHURST 60126 3  IL

19-022-154S-19 (630) 455-5730MARY FARRELLY GIANT STEPS ILLINOIS 825 N CASS  STE116 WESTMONT 60559 3  IL

19-022-155S-19 (630) 932-7273DON PONDELICK NORTWEST ACADEMY 301 S SWIFT RD ADDISON 60101 3  IL

154

CATEGORIES: 

* denotes closed facilities
A = Region Program     B = Charter School       C = Spec Ed Priv Facilities    0 = Intermediate Service Center     1 = Regional Offices of Education
2 = Public Districts       3 = Non Public School  4 = Public School                  5 = Miscellaneous Payee File          6 = Spec Ed Districts                    
7 = Spec Ed Schools     8 = Other State Funded Public Schools                       9 = Area Vocational Districts and Schools                                

CDS Historical Report 8586Forward.rpt



FACILITY NAME TELEPHONEADDRESS CITY ST ZIPADMINISTRATOR * CATRCDTS CLOSED

19-022-156X-14 (630) 548-3456DORIS MILLER CELEBRATION EARLY CHILDHOOD CTR 919 S WASHINGTON ST NAPERVILLE 60540 3 02/08/2000* IL

19-022-157S-19 (630) 305-5042KAY N MORAVEK M ED LINDEN OAKS AT EDWARD SCHOOL 801 S WASHINGTON NAPERVILLE 60540 3  IL

19-022-158S-19 (630) 355-0200SHIRLEY COCHRAN THE SKYLIGHT SCHOOL 1415 BOND ST STE147 NAPERVILLE 60563 3  IL

19-022-159S-19 (630) 834-8255MICHELE WILKINS CHILDSVOICE SCHOOL 442 N WEST AVE ELMHURST 60126 3  IL

19-022-160X-16 (630) 904-5399SHELLEY NAHEEDY NAPERVILLE MONTESSORI SCHOOL 2936 ARTESIAN RD NAPERVILLE 60564 3  IL

19-022-161X-01 (630) 620-8950CHAR MILLER CHICAGOLAND ACHIEVEMENT ACAD 543 TAYLOR RD LOMBARD 60148 3  IL

19-022-162X-16 (630) 898-4346ELIZABETH MALISKA AURORA MONTESSORI SCHOOL 3180 N AURORA RD AURORA 60504 3  IL

19-022-1800-04 (630) 734-6600DR TERRY TAMBLYN COMMUNITY CONS SCH DIST 180 15W-451 91ST ST BURR RIDGE 60521 2  IL

19-022-1800-04-1001 (630) 325-5454LINDA S WELCH BURR RIDGE MIDDLE SCHOOL 15W-451 91ST ST BURR RIDGE 60521 4  IL

19-022-1800-04-2001 (630) 325-5454JANE F THOMPSON PALISADES MIDDLE SCHOOL 15W-451 91ST ST BURR RIDGE 60521 4 12/31/1992* IL

19-022-1800-04-2002 (630) 325-8186DEBRA B LEBLANC ANNE M JEANS ELEM SCHOOL 16W-631 91ST ST HINSDALE 60521 4  IL

19-022-1810-04 (630) 887-1070DR MARY M CURLEY HINSDALE C C SCHOOL DIST 181 5905 S COUNTY RD HINSDALE 60521 2  IL

19-022-1810-04-1002 (630) 887-1370EDWARD L DULANEY HINSDALE MIDDLE SCHOOL 100 S GARFIELD AVE HINSDALE 60521 4  IL

19-022-1810-04-1003 (630) 887-4260WALTER A KISTENFEGER CLARENDON HILLS MIDDLE SCHOOL 301 CHICAGO AVE CLARENDON HILLS 60514 4  IL

19-022-1810-04-2001 (630) 887-1380JOHN MCCORMICK ELM ELEM SCHOOL 15W201 60TH STREET BURR RIDGE 60521 4  IL

19-022-1810-04-2003 (630) 887-1390MELINDA MCMAHON MADISON ELEM SCHOOL 611 S MADISON ST HINSDALE 60521 4  IL

19-022-1810-04-2004 (630) 887-1320BARBARA CARACCI MONROE ELEM SCHOOL 210 N MADISON ST HINSDALE 60521 4  IL

19-022-1810-04-2006 (630) 887-1330PATRICIA VIDINICH OAK ELEM SCHOOL 950 S OAK ST HINSDALE 60521 4  IL

19-022-1810-04-2007 (630) 887-1420MARY HORNACEK PROSPECT ELEM SCHOOL 130 N PROSPECT AVE CLARENDON HILLS 60514 4  IL

19-022-1810-04-2008 (630) 887-1430DR SHARON E HUFFMAN THE LANE ELEM SCHOOL 500 N ELM ST HINSDALE 60521 4  IL

19-022-1810-04-2009 (630) 887-1440CATHERINE CHESTA WALKER SCHOOL 120 WALKER AVE CLARENDON HILLS 60514 4  IL

19-022-2000-26 (630) 682-2000DR GARY CATALANI COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DIST 200 130 W PARK AVE WHEATON 60187 2  IL

19-022-2000-26-0020 (630) 682-2120CHUCK BAKER WHEATON WARRENVILLE SOUTH H S 1993 TIGER TRAIL RD WHEATON 60187 4  IL

19-022-2000-26-0021 (630) 682-2140RALPH HEATHERINGTON WHEATON NORTH HIGH SCHOOL ONE FALCON WAY WHEATON 60187 4  IL

19-022-2000-26-1001 (630) 682-2285WAYNE SPYCHALA MONROE MIDDLE SCHOOL 1855 MANCHESTER RD WHEATON 60187 4  IL

19-022-2000-26-1017 (630) 682-2050ROBERT WRIGHT EDISON MIDDLE SCHOOL 1125 S WHEATON AVE WHEATON 60187 4  IL

19-022-2000-26-1018 (630) 682-2060DENNIS ROSY FRANKLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL 211 E FRANKLIN ST WHEATON 60187 4  IL

19-022-2000-26-1020 (630) 682-2160DR CHARLES H MILLER HUBBLE MIDDLE SCHOOL 603 S MAIN STREET WHEATON 60187 4  IL

19-022-2000-26-2001 (630) 682-2055DANIEL A BOSTROM EMERSON ELEM SCHOOL 119 S WOODLAWN ST WHEATON 60187 4  IL

19-022-2000-26-2002 (630) 682-2065JOHN PATTERSON HAWTHORNE ELEM SCHOOL 334 E WAKEMAN AVE WHEATON 60187 4  IL

19-022-2000-26-2004 (630) 393-1787DR HAROLD STREET SERAPH WARREN HOLMES ELEM SCHOOL 2S 700 CONTINENTAL WARRENVILLE 60555 4 09/24/1990* IL

19-022-2000-26-2006 (630) 682-2075KATHY DE MARZO LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 630 DAWES AVE WHEATON 60187 4  IL

19-022-2000-26-2007 (630) 682-2080PAUL MCKINNEY LONGFELLOW ELEM SCHOOL 311 W SEMINARY AVE WHEATON 60187 4  IL

19-022-2000-26-2008 (630) 682-2085ROSEMARY MURPHY LOWELL ELEM SCHOOL 312 S PRESIDENT WHEATON 60187 4  IL

19-022-2000-26-2009 (630) 682-2095EUGENE SIKORSKI MADISON ELEM SCHOOL 1620 MAYO AVE WHEATON 60187 4  IL

19-022-2000-26-2010 (630) 682-2100MARK DEMOULIN PLEASANT HILL ELEM SCHOOL 1N220 PLEASANT HILL WINFIELD 60190 4  IL

19-022-2000-26-2011 (630) 682-2105AARON BACON CARL SANDBURG ELEM SCHOOL 1345 JEWELL RD WHEATON 60187 4  IL
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19-022-2000-26-2012 (630) 682-2222DOUGLAS GORDON HESBOL WASHINGTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 911 BRIDLE LANE WHEATON 60187 4  IL

19-022-2000-26-2013 (630) 682-2185JOANNE HALL WHITTIER ELEM SCHOOL 218 W PARK AVE WHEATON 60187 4  IL

19-022-2000-26-2014 (630) 682-2190DIANNE THORNBURG WIESBROOK ELEM SCHOOL 2160 DURFEE RD WHEATON 60187 4  IL

19-022-2000-26-2016 (630) 393-9413KEVIN KANE BOWER ELEM SCHOOL 4S-241 RIVER RD WARRENVILLE 60555 4  IL

19-022-2000-26-2018 (630) 393-1787BARBARA MACDOWALL CLIFFORD JOHNSON SCHOOL 2S 700 CONTINENTAL WARRENVILLE 60555 4  IL

19-022-2000-26-3001 (630) 462-7362STEPHANIE FARRELLY JEFFERSON SCHOOL 130 N HAZELTON WHEATON 60187 4  IL

19-022-2010-26 (630) 969-7741DR DONALD C WOLD WESTMONT C U SCHOOL DIST 201 200 N LINDEN ST WESTMONT 60559 2  IL

19-022-2010-26-0001 (630) 654-3043JOSEPH SABATINO WESTMONT HIGH SCHOOL 909 N OAKWOOD DR WESTMONT 60559 4  IL

19-022-2010-26-1004 (630) 654-2188ALAN CHURCH WESTMONT JR HIGH SCHOOL 944 N OAKWOOD DR WESTMONT 60559 4  IL

19-022-2010-26-2001 (630) 969-3793SUZANNE O BRIEN J T MANNING ELEM SCHOOL 200 N LINDEN ST WESTMONT 60559 4  IL

19-022-2010-26-2002 (630) 969-2177DR ROSE STOEBLING C E MILLER ELEM SCHOOL 125 W TRAUBE AVE WESTMONT 60559 4  IL

19-022-2010-26-2003 (630) 968-8032JUDY KMAK SOUTH ELEM SCHOOL 133 S GRANT ST WESTMONT 60559 4  IL

19-022-2020-26 (630) 493-8000DR J PETER LUECK LISLE C U SCH DIST 202 5211 CENTER AVE LISLE 60532 2  IL

19-022-2020-26-0001 (630) 493-8300RONALD LOGEMAN LISLE HIGH SCHOOL 1800 SHORT ST LISLE 60532 4  IL

19-022-2020-26-1002 (630) 493-8200ROGER WANIC LISLE JR HIGH SCHOOL 5207 CENTER AVE LISLE 60532 4  IL

19-022-2020-26-2004 (630) 493-8100DR GALE WIEDMAN SCHIESHER ELEM SCHOOL 5205 KINGSTON AVE LISLE 60532 4  IL

19-022-2020-26-2005 (630) 493-8050CHRISTINE MESSINA TATE WOODS ELEM SCHOOL 1736 MIDDLETON AVE LISLE 60532 4  IL

19-022-2030-26 (630) 420-6300DR DONALD E WEBER NAPERVILLE C U DIST 203 203 W HILLSIDE NAPERVILLE 60540 2  IL

19-022-2030-26-0001 (630) 420-6422THOMAS PAULSEN NAPERVILLE CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL 440 AURORA AVE NAPERVILLE 60540 4  IL

19-022-2030-26-0013 (630) 420-6484PETER PASTERIS NAPERVILLE NORTH HIGH SCHOOL 899 N MILL ST NAPERVILLE 60563 4  IL

19-022-2030-26-1009 (630) 420-6370DR DANIEL BRACE LINCOLN JR HIGH SCHOOL 1320 S OLYMPUS DR NAPERVILLE 60565 4  IL

19-022-2030-26-1010 (630) 420-6363PAUL SCHMIDT JEFFERSON JR HIGH SCHOOL 1525 N LOOMIS ST NAPERVILLE 60540 4  IL

19-022-2030-26-1011 (630) 420-6390MARK PASZTOR WASHINGTON JR HIGH SCHOOL 201 N WASHINGTON ST NAPERVILLE 60540 4  IL

19-022-2030-26-1012 (630) 420-6400PREDONNA ROBERTS MADISON JR HIGH SCHOOL 1000 RIVER OAK DR NAPERVILLE 60565 4  IL

19-022-2030-26-1013 (630) 420-3220DONALD PERRY KENNEDY JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 2929 GREEN TRAILS DR LISLE 60532 4  IL

19-022-2030-26-2002 (630) 420-6338SHARON LIGMAN ELLSWORTH ELEM SCHOOL 145 N SLEIGHT ST NAPERVILLE 60540 4  IL

19-022-2030-26-2003 (630) 420-6341LAURA PETERSON ELMWOOD ELEM SCHOOL 1024 MAGNOLIA LN NAPERVILLE 60540 4  IL

19-022-2030-26-2004 (630) 420-6335SUSAN STUCKEY HIGHLANDS ELEM SCHOOL 525 S BRAINARD ST NAPERVILLE 60540 4  IL

19-022-2030-26-2005 (630) 420-6353RUTH CROSS MILL STREET ELEM SCHOOL 1300 N MILL ST NAPERVILLE 60563 4  IL

19-022-2030-26-2006 (630) 420-6345SHARON WALL NAPER ELEM SCHOOL 39 S EAGLE ST NAPERVILLE 60540 4  IL

19-022-2030-26-2007 (630) 420-6348JACK POOL PRAIRIE ELEM SCHOOL 500 S CHARLES NAPERVILLE 60540 4  IL

19-022-2030-26-2008 (630) 420-6381KITTY MURPHY MAPLEBROOK ELEM SCHOOL 1630 WARBLER DR NAPERVILLE 60565 4  IL

19-022-2030-26-2012 (630) 420-6332JULIE BEEHLER BEEBE ELEM SCHOOL 110 E 11TH ST NAPERVILLE 60563 4  IL

19-022-2030-26-2013 (630) 420-6385STEVEN LIGMAN STEEPLE RUN ELEM SCHOOL 6S.151 STEEPLE RUN NAPERVILLE 60540 4  IL

19-022-2030-26-2014 (630) 420-6477CAROL MCGUFF SCOTT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 500 WARWICK DR NAPERVILLE 60565 4  IL

19-022-2030-26-2015 (630) 420-6575KAREN CURRIER RANCH VIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1651 RANCHVIEW DR NAPERVILLE 60565 4  IL

19-022-2030-26-2016 (630) 420-6630DR RUTH BADAL RIVER WOODS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2607 RIVER WOODS DR NAPERVILLE 60565 4  IL
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19-022-2030-26-2017 (630) 420-3200MARY ANNE KISER MEADOW GLENS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1150 MUIRHEAD NAPERVILLE 60565 4  IL

19-022-2030-26-2018 (630) 420-3208CATHERINE M RYAN KINGSLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2403 KINGSLEY DR NAPERVILLE 60565 4  IL

19-022-2040-26 (630) 375-3000DR GAIL F MCKINZIE INDIAN PRAIRIE C U SCH DIST 204 PO BOX 3990 NAPERVILLE 60567 2  IL

19-022-2040-26-0001 (630) 375-3300MARILYN WEAVER WAUBONSIE VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL 2590 ROUTE 34 AURORA 60504 4  IL

19-022-2040-26-0002 (630) 428-6000KATHRYN BIRKETT NEUQUA VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL 2360 95TH ST NAPERVILLE 60564 4  IL

19-022-2040-26-1001 (630) 428-6200MICHAEL RACZAK THAYER J HILL MIDDLE SCHOOL 1836 BROOKDALE RD NAPERVILLE 60563 4  IL

19-022-2040-26-1002 (630) 428-6300GREGORY FISCHER GORDON GREGORY MIDDLE SCHOOL 2621 SPRINGDALE CIR NAPERVILLE 60564 4  IL

19-022-2040-26-1003 (630) 375-3100ROBERT CLOSE FRANCIS GRANGER MIDDLE SCHOOL 1305 LONG GROVE DR AURORA 60504 4  IL

19-022-2040-26-1004 (630) 428-6400TIMOTHY SLEEP CLIFFORD CRONE MIDDLE SCHOOL 2720 95TH ST NAPERVILLE 60564 4  IL

19-022-2040-26-1005 (630) 375-3900JAY STRANG JEFFREY C STILL MIDDLE SCHOOL 787 MEADOW RIDGE DR AURORA 60504 4  IL

19-022-2040-26-2002 (630) 428-6789NICK MICENSKY LONGWOOD ELEM SCHOOL 30W240 BRUCE LN NAPERVILLE 60563 4  IL

19-022-2040-26-2004 (630) 428-7250JANET STEVENSON WHEATLAND ELEM SCHOOL 24024 W 103RD ST NAPERVILLE 60564 4  IL

19-022-2040-26-2005 (630) 428-6060JOHN ASK ROBERT CLOW ELEM SCH 1301 SPRINGDALE CIR NAPERVILLE 60564 4  IL

19-022-2040-26-2006 (630) 428-6800CHARLES SEIDEL BROOKDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1200 REDFIELD RD NAPERVILLE 60563 4  IL

19-022-2040-26-2007 (630) 375-3456CARLA SCALZO GEORGETOWN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 995 LONG GROVE DR AURORA 60504 4  IL

19-022-2040-26-2008 (630) 375-3400DICK ALLEN MCCARTY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3000 VILLAGE GREEN AURORA 60504 4  IL

19-022-2040-26-2009 (630) 428-6600CARL PINNOW SPRING BROOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2700 SEILER DRIVE NAPERVILLE 60565 4  IL

19-022-2040-26-2010 (630) 428-6700FRED LACHER MAY WATTS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 800 WHISPERING HILLS NAPERVILLE 60540 4  IL

19-022-2040-26-2011 (630) 375-3375JENNY GIAMBALVO INDIAN PLAINS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 5 S 700 EOLA ROAD AURORA 60504 4 07/12/1999* IL

19-022-2040-26-2012 (630) 375-3500KERRY MERRILL REBA O STECK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 460 INVERNESS DRIVE AURORA 60504 4  IL

19-022-2040-26-2013 (630) 428-6500KATHY DUNCAN PATTERSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3731 LAWRENCE DRIVE NAPERVILLE 60564 4  IL

19-022-2040-26-2014 (630) 978-3450ADAM PAIKAI FRANCIS GRANGER MIDDLE SCHOOL 1305 LONG GROVE DR AURORA 60504 4 01/31/1995* IL

19-022-2040-26-2015 (630) 375-3200PAULA SCHOENFELDER GWENDOLYN BROOKS ELEMENTARY 2700 STONEBRIDGE DR AURORA 60504 4  IL

19-022-2040-26-2016 (630) 375-3600GREGORY ANERINO WHITE EAGLE ELEMENTARY 1585 WHITE EAGLE DR NAPERVILLE 60564 4  IL

19-022-2040-26-2017 (630) 428-6900JOSEPH BAILEY V BLANCHE GRAHAM ELEMENTARY 2315 HIGH MEADOW RD NAPERVILLE 60564 4  IL

19-022-2040-26-2018 (630) 428-6100E GERALDINE GRAY MARY LOU COWLISHAW ELEMENTARY 1212 SANCTUARY LN NAPERVILLE 60540 4  IL

19-022-2040-26-2019 (630) 428-7100MARTHA BAUMANN OLIVER JULIAN KENDALL ELEM SCHOOL 2408 MEADOW LAKES DR NAPERVILLE 60564 4  IL

19-022-2040-26-2020 (630) 375-3700JANICE MULQUEENY PETER M GOMBERT ELEMENTARY SCH 2707 RIDGE RD AURORA 60504 4  IL

19-022-2040-26-2021 (630) 375-3800JENNY GIAMBALVO NANCY YOUNG ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 800 ASBURY DR AURORA 60504 4  IL

19-022-2040-26-2022 (630) 428-7200SHARON JENNINGS ARLENE WELCH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2620 LEVERENZ RD NAPERVILLE 60564 4  IL

19-022-2040-26-2023 (630) 226-4400MARANDA VANWANING WAYNE BUILTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1835 APPLE VALLEY RD BOLINGBROOK 60490 4  IL

19-022-2040-26-3001 (630) 375-3030DONNA NYLANDER PRAIRIE CHILDREN PRESCHOOL 780 SHORELINE DR AURORA 60504 4  IL

19-022-2040-26-3002 (630) 428-6565MICHAEL BOWLAN QUINCY SCHOOL 1665 QUINCY STE 143 NAPERVILLE 60540 4 07/12/1999* IL

19-022-2040-26-3003 (630) 375-3375MARY C LANGDON INDIAN PLAINS ALTERNATIVE H S 1322 N EOLA RD AURORA 60504 4  IL

19-022-2050-26 (630) 834-4530DR JOEL W MORRIS ELMHURST SCHOOL DIST 205 130 WEST MADISON ST ELMHURST 60126 2  IL

19-022-2050-26-0003 (630) 617-2402LINDA L YONKE YORK COMM HIGH SCHOOL 355 W ST CHARLES RD ELMHURST 60126 4  IL

19-022-2050-26-1001 (630) 617-2350BILLIE JOHNSON BRYAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 111 W BUTTERFIELD RD ELMHURST 60126 4  IL
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19-022-2050-26-1002 (630) 832-8682GEORGE JACOBS CHURCHVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL 155 VICTORY PKWY ELMHURST 60126 4  IL

19-022-2050-26-1012 (630) 834-4534HOWARD HOLBROOK SANDBURG MIDDLE  SCHOOL 345 E ST CHARLES RD ELMHURST 60126 4  IL

19-022-2050-26-2002 (630) 834-4272CHUCK FREIBERGER EDISON ELEM SCHOOL 246 FAIR STREET ELMHURST 60126 4  IL

19-022-2050-26-2003 (630) 832-8601DR JOHN C WEMLINGER CONRAD FISCHER ELEM SCHOOL 155 VICTORY PKWY ELMHURST 60126 4  IL

19-022-2050-26-2004 (630) 834-5562ROBERTA VANDEVIER EMERSON ELEM SCHOOL 400 N WEST AVE ELMHURST 60126 4  IL

19-022-2050-26-2005 (630) 834-5313BEVERLY SHEAHAN FIELD ELEM SCHOOL 295 EMROY ST ELMHURST 60126 4  IL

19-022-2050-26-2006 (630) 834-4541DR RUTH BILL HAWTHORNE ELEM SCHOOL 145 ARTHUR ST ELMHURST 60126 4  IL

19-022-2050-26-2007 (630) 834-4544DAVID SHERMAN JACKSON ELEM SCHOOL 925 SWAIN ST ELMHURST 60126 4  IL

19-022-2050-26-2008 (630) 834-6261JOAN HARRIS JEFFERSON ELEM SCHOOL 360 E CRESCENT ST ELMHURST 60126 4  IL

19-022-2050-26-2009 (630) 834-4548MARY ANN KALIS LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 565 FAIRFIELD ST ELMHURST 60126 4  IL

19-022-2050-26-3001 (630) 617-2385ROBERT SPINOZZI EARLY CHILDHOOD 130 W MADISON ELMHURST 60126 4  IL

19-022-5000-51 (630) 620-8770BRUCE ANDERSON DUPAGE AREA VOC EDUC AUTHORITY 301 S SWIFT RD ADDISON 60101 5  IL

19-022-5020-51 (630) 858-2800NANCY E GAGE COLLEGE OF DUPAGE DISTRICT 502 22ND ST & LAMBERT RD GLEN ELLYN 60137 5  IL

19-022-7100-51 (630) 682-7150FISCAL AGENT DU PAGE AREA OCCUP EDUC -EFE 090 301 S SWIFT RD ADDISON 60101 5  IL

19-022-8010-60-6000 (630) 629-7272KENNETH KEELING DUPAGE/WEST COOK REG SP ED ASSOC 420 N EISENHOWER LOMBARD 60148 6 10/03/1994* IL

19-022-8020-60-6000 (630) 894-0490CHERYL CONLEY NORTH DUPAGE SP ED COOPERATIVE 132 E PINE ST ROSELLE 60172 6  IL

19-022-8020-60-6001 (630) 529-4050JANELLE PEPPER LINCOLN ACADEMY 320 N LINCOLN ST ROSELLE 60172 7  IL

19-022-8020-60-6005 (630) 529-2871CINDY HILSABECK MARK LUND CHILDRENS HOME 164 S PRAIRIE AVE BLOOMINGDALE 60108 7  IL

19-022-8020-60-6012 (630) 307-1882DR JUDY RIGGINS MARK LUND DAY SCHOOL 230 E PINE ROSELLE 60172 7  IL

19-022-9000-41 (630) 355-6870ADMINISTRATOR LITTLE FRIEND SHELTERED WORKSHOP 619 E FRANKLIN AVE NAPERVILLE 60540 5 05/07/1997* IL

20-000-0000-00 (618) 253-5581BLACKMAN, LINDA L HON EDWD/GLTN/HDIN/POP/SLNE/WBH/WN/WH 512 NORTH MAIN ST HARRISBURG 62946 1  IL

20-000-0000-00-9000 (618) 253-5581HON LINDA BLACKMAN EDWD/GLTN/HDIN/POP/SLNE/WBH/WN/WH 512 N MAIN ST HARRISBURG 62946 A  IL

20-000-0000-00-9201 (618) 253-7622SANDRA WARD LEARNING ALT BRANCH  HARRISBURG PO BOX 114 HARRISBURG 62946 A  IL

20-000-0000-00-9202 (618) 896-5525SANDRA WARD LEARNING ALT BRANCH  MILL SHOALS BOX 303 MILL SHOALS 62862 A  IL

20-000-0000-00-9301 (618) 445-9011SANDRA WARD LEARNING ALT BRANCH ALBION 37 W MAIN ST ALBION 62806 A  IL

20-024-0010-26 (618) 445-2814ROBERT BRUTCHER EDWARDS COUNTY C U SCH DIST 1 106 W MAIN ST ALBION 62806 2  IL

20-024-0010-26-0005 (618) 445-2325STAN STRUCKMEYER EDWARDS COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL 361 W MAIN ST ALBION 62806 4  IL

20-024-0010-26-2001 (618) 445-2327GARY L BARBRE ALBION GRADE SCHOOL 361 W MAIN ST ALBION 62806 4  IL

20-024-0010-26-2004 (618) 456-8881DOUG SLOVER WEST SALEM GRADE SCHOOL BOX 367 105 E SCHOOL WEST SALEM 62476 4  IL

20-030-001X-10 (618) 272-7559MARILYN A DRONE ST JOSEPH SCHOOL P O BOX 190 RIDGWAY 62979 3 07/13/1991* IL

20-030-002Z-14 (618) 276-4236FRED G STACY EQUALITY CHRISTIAN CENTER PO BOX 280 EQUALITY 62934 3  IL

20-030-0070-26 (618) 272-3821CARROLL PHELPS GALLATIN C U SCHOOL DISTRICT 7 5175 HIGHWAY 13 JUNCTION 62954 2  IL

20-030-0070-26-0001 (618) 272-5141MICHAEL VARGO GALLATIN HIGH SCHOOL 5175 HIGHWAY 13 JUNCTION 62954 4  IL

20-030-0070-26-0002 (618) 269-3144PAUL HUGHES SHAWNEETOWN SR HIGH SCHOOL P O BOX 528 SHAWNEETOWN 62984 4 08/29/1991* IL

20-030-0070-26-1001 (618) 272-7341TOM MITCHELL GALLATIN JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 5175 HIGHWAY 13 JUNCTION 62954 4  IL

20-030-0070-26-2001 (618) 272-7008ALICE SUTTON GALLATIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 5175 HIGHWAY 13 JUNCTION 62954 4  IL

20-030-0070-26-2002 (618) 276-4225MICHAEL PHELPS EQUALITY ELEM SCHOOL P O BOX 40 EQUALITY 62934 4 08/29/1991* IL
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20-030-0070-26-2003 (618) 269-3001ANDREW HOPSON SHAWNEETOWN ELEM SCHOOL BOX J 130 E LOGAN ST SHAWNEETOWN 62984 4 08/29/1991* IL

20-035-0010-26 (618) 287-2411ERNEST L FELTY HARDIN CO COMM UNIT DIST 1 P O BOX 218 ELIZABETHTOWN 62931 2  IL

20-035-0010-26-0003 (618) 287-2141DAVID WIMAN HARDIN COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL R R 2 ELIZABETHTOWN 62931 4  IL

20-035-0010-26-1001 (618) 287-2141DAVID WIMAN HARDIN COUNTY JR HIGH SCHOOL R R 2 ELIZABETHTOWN 62931 4  IL

20-035-0010-26-2001 (618) 287-7601CHARLES D LITTLE HARDIN COUNTY ELEM SCHOOL R R 2 ELIZABETHTOWN 62931 4  IL

20-035-001P-00  WANDA CONLEY GOLDEN CIRCLE SENIOR CITIZENS P O BOX 178 ELIZABETHTOWN 62931 5  IL

20-076-0010-26 (618) 683-2301ANDY HOPSON POPE CO COMM UNIT DIST 1 R R 2 BOX 22 GOLCONDA 62938 2  IL

20-076-0010-26-0001 (618) 683-3071DEREK HUTCHINS POPE CO HIGH SCHOOL RT 2 BOX 22 GOLCONDA 62938 4  IL

20-076-0010-26-2002 (618) 683-4011JAMIE RHEAUME POPE COUNTY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL RT 2 BOX 22 GOLCONDA 62938 4  IL

20-076-001P-00 (618) 285-6601TANYA DRENNON GOLCONDA JOB-CORPS CCC R 1 BX 104-A GOLCONDA 62938 5  IL

20-076-002P-00 (618) 683-2461SHARON EDWARDS FAMILY COUNSELING CTR PO BOX 759 GOLCONDA 62938 5  IL

20-076-003P-00 (618) 683-4791JANICE GIBBONS HOUSING AUTHORITY OF POPE CO RT 3 BOX 75 GOLCONDA 62938 5  IL

20-083-0000-00-9000 (618) 253-5581HON LINDA BLACKMAN EDWD/GLTN/HDIN/POP/SLNE/WBH/WN/WH 112 NORTH GUM STREET HARRISBURG 62946 A 07/02/1998* IL

20-083-0000-00-9001 (618) 253-7622SANDRA WARD LEARNING ALT BRANCH  HARRISBURG 24 SOUTH VINE STREET HARRISBURG 62946 A 07/02/1998* IL

20-083-0000-00-9002 (618) 896-5525SANDRA WARD LEARNING ALT BRANCH  MILL SHOALS BOX 303 MILL SHOALS 62862 A 07/02/1998* IL

20-083-0010-26 (618) 268-6371TERRY PEARCY GALATIA C U SCHOOL DIST 1 RR 2, BOX 168 GALATIA 62935 2  IL

20-083-0010-26-0001 (618) 268-4194ANGIE ATTEBERRY GALATIA HIGH SCHOOL RR 2, BOX 168 GALATIA 62935 4  IL

20-083-0010-26-1001 (618) 268-4194ANGIE ATTEBURY GALATIA JR HIGH RR 2, BOX 168 GALATIA 62935 4  IL

20-083-0010-26-2002 (618) 268-6371TERRY L PEARCY GALATIA ELEM SCHOOL RR 2, BOX 168 GALATIA 62935 4  IL

20-083-001P-00 (618) 252-8681ROBERT L KAPLAN IYC-HARRISBURG P O BOX 300 HARRISBURG 62946 5  IL

20-083-001X-02 (618) 252-7579REV LOY BARGER LIGHTHOUSE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 70 LIGHTHOUSE RD HARRISBURG 62946 3 02/04/2000* IL

20-083-001Z-02 (618) 252-7579REV LOY BARGER LIGHTHOUSE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 70 LIGHTHOUSE RD HARRISBURG 62946 3  IL

20-083-0020-26 (618) 994-2392JOSEPH C RODOCKER CARRIER MILLS-STONEFORT CUSD 2 PO BOX 217 CARRIER MILLS 62917 2  IL

20-083-0020-26-0001 (618) 994-2392RICHARD MORGAN CARRIER MILLS HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 217 CARRIER MILLS 62917 4  IL

20-083-0020-26-2002 (618) 994-2413CHARLES K PARKS CARRIER MILLS ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 218 CARRIER MILLS 62917 4  IL

20-083-002P-00  RALPH KENNEDY BEULAH YOUTH INSTITUTE P O BOX 128 DAHLGREN 62828 5  IL

20-083-0030-26 (618) 253-7637JOHN GARDNER HARRISBURG C U SCHOOL DIST 3 40 S MAIN ST HARRISBURG 62946 2  IL

20-083-0030-26-0001 (618) 253-7635JIM COLLINS HARRISBURG HIGH SCHOOL 333 W COLLEGE ST HARRISBURG 62946 4  IL

20-083-0030-26-1002 (618) 253-7107KERRY MAXAM MALAN JR HIGH SCHOOL 124 S WEBSTER ST HARRISBURG 62946 4  IL

20-083-0030-26-2009 (618) 252-8673CATHERINE HAMMERSLEY EAST SIDE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 315 E CHURCH ST HARRISBURG 62946 4  IL

20-083-0030-26-2010 (618) 252-8656JERRY BEAL WEST SIDE PRIMARY SCHOOL 411 W LINCOLN ST HARRISBURG 62946 4  IL

20-083-003P-00  WILSON RISTER CAMP OXFORD 2017 STATE STREET ELDORADO 62930 5  IL

20-083-003Z-20 (618) 268-4507KEVIN DICE GRACE BAPTIST CHURCH SCHOOL P O BOX 117 RALEIGH 62977 3 12/01/1995* IL

20-083-0040-26 (618) 273-6394GARY F SIEBERT ELDORADO COMM UNIT DISTRICT 4 1312 JACKSON ST ELDORADO 62930 2  IL

20-083-0040-26-0001 (618) 273-2881GARY F SIEBERT ELDORADO HIGH SCHOOL 2200 ILLINOIS AVE ELDORADO 62930 4  IL

20-083-0040-26-1002 (618) 273-8056RICKEY W COX ELDORADO MIDDLE SCHOOL 1907 1ST ST ELDORADO 62930 4  IL

20-083-0040-26-2004 (618) 273-9324STEVEN D NELSON ELDORADO ELEM SCHOOL 1100 ALEXANDER ST ELDORADO 62930 4  IL
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20-083-004P-00  MARK STEVENS EGYPTIAN  HEALTH DEPT 1412 US 45 NORTH ELDORADO 62930 5  IL

20-083-004X-25 (618) 273-8060REV BOB PRATHER APOSTOLIC CHRISTIAN SCH-WASSON R R 4  BOX 564 HARRISBURG 62946 3 03/26/1991* IL

20-083-005P-00  CLAUDE CHATTERTON HARRISBURG MEDICAL CT INC PO BOX 428 HARRISBURG 62946 5  IL

20-083-006P-00  ANN PULLIAM PEARCE HOSPITAL FDTN INC 1901 ORGAN ST ELDORADO 62930 5  IL

20-083-007P-00  MICHAEL RICHEY SALINE CTY HOUSING D C 927 BARNETT BOX 504 HARRISBURG 62946 5  IL

20-083-008P-00 (618) 252-3204SAMANTHA M AUSTIN COLEMAN TRI-COUNTY SERVICES 100 W WALNUT ST HARRISBURG 62946 5  IL

20-083-009P-00 (618) 252-1440RITA ORR SALINE BAPTIST ASSOCIATION P O BOX 374 HARRISBURG 62946 5  IL

20-083-010P-00 (618) 252-8380BARBARA WINGO ANNA BIXBY WOMENS CENTER 213 S SHAW HARRISBURG 62946 5  IL

20-083-011P-00 (618) 273-8333EMME J LANE RAINBOW DAY CARE CENTER INC 2199 W LOCUST ELDORADO 62930 5  IL

20-083-012P-00 (618) 273-7808DENISE E MALONEY JUST FOR KIDS DAYCARE CENTER PO BOX 158 ELDORADO 62930 5  IL

20-083-5000-51 (618) 252-5203JACK RAWLINSON S E ILLINOIS VOCATIONAL SYSTEM 112 N GUM ST HARRISBURG 62946 5  IL

20-083-5330-51 (618) 253-7600ADMINISTRATOR SOUTHEASTERN IL COLLEGE 533 3575 COLLEGE RD HARRISBURG 62946 5  IL

20-083-7550-51 (618) 252-6655FISCAL AGENT SOUTHEASTERN IL VOC SYS-EFE 530 112 N GUM ST HARRISBURG 62946 5  IL

20-083-7555-51 (618) 382-2830JIM TAYLOR OHIO & WABASH VALLEY REG-EFE 535 PO BOX 287 NORRIS CITY 62869 5  IL

20-093-001P-00  JANET L COLLINS WABASH GENERAL HOSPITAL 1418 COLLEGE DR MOUNT CARMEL 62863 5  IL

20-093-001X-10 (618) 263-3183ALICE WIRTH ST MARY SCHOOL 417 CHESTNUT ST MOUNT CARMEL 62863 3  IL

20-093-002P-00 (618) 262-7433DEBRA MCCLELLAND MT CARMEL DAY CARE CNTR 803 N MARKET ST MOUNT CARMEL 62863 5  IL

20-093-002X-14 (618) 299-8671LISA BERRY LANCASTER CHRISTIAN SCHOOL P O BOX 43 LANCASTER 62855 3  IL

20-093-004P-00 (618) 263-4337JACK R COLE GENERAL BAPTIST NURSING HOME 1320 W 9TH ST MT CARMEL 62863 5  IL

20-093-005P-00 (618) 262-4181EFE 510 EDWRDS/WABSH/WAYN/WHITE-SPEC ED 218 N 13TH ST MOUNT CARMEL 62863 5  IL

20-093-006P-00 (618) 262-4186RANDY GROUNDS WABASH CO SHERIFFS DEPT 110 E 4TH ST MOUNT CARMEL 62863 5  IL

20-093-0170-24 (618) 299-3161DENNIS KIMMEL ALLENDALE C C SCHOOL DIST 17 BOX 130 101 N 3RD ALLENDALE 62410 2  IL

20-093-0170-24-2001 (618) 299-3161DENNIS KIMMEL ALLENDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL BOX 130 101 N 3RD ALLENDALE 62410 4  IL

20-093-3480-26 (618) 262-4181GLENN DECKER WABASH C U SCH DIST 348 218 W 13TH ST MOUNT CARMEL 62863 2  IL

20-093-3480-26-0001 (618) 262-5104CLYDE LEONARD MOUNT CARMEL HIGH SCHOOL 201 N PEAR ST MOUNT CARMEL 62863 4  IL

20-093-3480-26-1002 (618) 263-3876JANICE ALKA NORTH MIDDLE SCHOOL 1300 N WALNUT ST MOUNT CARMEL 62863 4  IL

20-093-3480-26-2003 (618) 263-3851CHARLES T STERNBERG SOUTH ELEM SCHOOL 715 W 3RD ST MOUNT CARMEL 62863 4  IL

20-093-3480-26-2004 (618) 298-2393CHARLES T STERNBERG BELLMONT ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 250 BELLMONT 62811 4  IL

20-093-3480-40-4000 (618) 378-2274JAMES TAYLOR OHIO & WABASH VALLEY REG VOC SYS PO BOX 287 NORRIS CITY 62869 9 09/03/1999* IL

20-096-001P-00 (618) 835-4415S E GREATHOUSE CHURCH OF LATTER DAY SAINTS PO BOX 179C XENIA 62899 5  IL

20-096-001Z-22 (618) 437-5423AMOS BRUBAKER ORCHARDVILLE MENNONITE SCHOOL RURAL ROUTE 01 KEENES 62851 3  IL

20-096-002P-00  DONALD KNIGHT CAREER DEV CENTER R R 5 P O BOX 357 FAIRFIELD 62837 5  IL

20-096-003P-00  TERRY THOMPSON FAIRFIELD MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 303 NW 11TH ST FAIRFIELD 62837 5  IL

20-096-004P-00 (618) 842-2611PHYLLIS EMERY WAY-FAIR RESTORIUM INC 305 N W 11TH FAIRFIELD 62837 5  IL

20-096-005P-00 (618) 895-2455DONALD L SUTTON WAYNE CITY BAPTIST CHURCH PO BOX 158 WAYNE CITY 62895 5  IL

20-096-0060-04 (618) 842-3296DAVID SAVAGE NEW HOPE C C SCHOOL DIST 6 R R 4 BX243 FAIRFIELD 62837 2  IL

20-096-0060-04-2001 (618) 842-3296DAVID SAVAGE NEW HOPE ELEM SCHOOL R R 4 BOX243 FAIRFIELD 62837 4  IL
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20-096-006P-00 (618) 842-2120LANE HARVEY FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 109 S 1ST ST FAIRFIELD 62837 5  IL

20-096-007P-00 (618) 673-2299ERNIE L LEWIS ILLINOIS FREEWILL BAPTIST RT 1 BOX 52A CISNE 62823 5  IL

20-096-008P-00 (618) 842-9310JASON KYLE JORDAN WAYNE CO VOLUNTEERS FOR YOUTH 811 W MAIN ST FAIRFIELD 62837 5  IL

20-096-009P-00 (618) 847-7102JILL ANDREWS FAIRFIELD KIDDIE KOLLEGE PO BOX 362 FAIRFIELD 62837 5  IL

20-096-0140-04 (618) 897-2465ANITA POND GEFF C C SCHOOL DISTRICT 14 201 E LAFAYETTE ST GEFF 62842 2  IL

20-096-0140-04-2001 (618) 897-2465ANITA POND GEFF ELEM SCHOOL 201 E LAFAYETTE ST GEFF 62842 4  IL

20-096-0170-04 (618) 842-3048KATHRYN HANNEKEN JASPER COMM CONS SCHOOL DIST 17 R R 3 BOX 473 FAIRFIELD 62837 2  IL

20-096-0170-04-2001 (618) 842-3048LARRY SMYSOR JASPER ELEM SCHOOL R R 3 BOX 473 FAIRFIELD 62837 4  IL

20-096-0190-04 (618) 842-3101WILLIAM REEVES MERRIAM COMM CONS SCHOOL DIST 19 R R 2 BOX 546 FAIRFIELD 62837 2  IL

20-096-0190-04-2001 (618) 842-3101WILLIAM REEVES MERRIAM ELEMENTARY SCHOOL R R 2  BOX 546 FAIRFIELD 62837 4  IL

20-096-1000-26 (618) 895-3103DAVID BEEHN WAYNE CITY C U SCHOOL DIST 100 BOX 457 MILL ST WAYNE CITY 62895 2  IL

20-096-1000-26-0001 (618) 895-3103MICHAEL IRWIN WAYNE CITY HIGH SCHOOL BOX 427 MILL ST WAYNE CITY 62895 4  IL

20-096-1000-26-1001 (618) 895-3103DAVID S BEEHN WAYNE CITY JR HIGH SCHOOL BOX 457 MILL ST WAYNE CITY 62895 4 01/07/1997* IL

20-096-1000-26-2003 (618) 898-1125SHARON WHITE BERRY ELEM SCHOOL R R 2 CISNE 62823 4  IL

20-096-1000-26-2004 (618) 648-2293DAVID S BEEHN OAK GROVE ELEM SCHOOL R R 1 WAYNE CITY 62895 4  IL

20-096-1000-26-2005 (618) 895-3103SHARON WHITE WAYNE CITY ELEM SCHOOL BOX 457 MILL ST WAYNE CITY 62895 4  IL

20-096-1120-04 (618) 842-6501HANK HANNEKEN FAIRFIELD PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST 112 806 N 1ST ST FAIRFIELD 62837 2  IL

20-096-1120-04-2001 (618) 842-2679SCOTT FUHRHOP CENTER STREET ELEM SCHOOL 200 W CENTER ST FAIRFIELD 62837 4  IL

20-096-1120-04-2002 (618) 847-4341HANK HANNEKEN NORTH SIDE ELEM SCHOOL 806 N 1ST ST FAIRFIELD 62837 4  IL

20-096-2000-26 (618) 673-2151JOYCE CARSON NORTH WAYNE C U SCHOOL DIST 200 P O BOX 235 CISNE 62823 2  IL

20-096-2000-26-0001 (618) 673-2154JEFF MITCHELL CISNE HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 70 CISNE 62823 4  IL

20-096-2000-26-1001 (618) 673-2156JOYCE CARSON CISNE MIDDLE SCHOOL P O BOX 69 CISNE 62823 4  IL

20-096-2000-26-2002 (618) 854-2611TERESA MARTIN MOUNT ERIE ELEM SCHOOL R R 1 BOX 1 MOUNT ERIE 62446 4  IL

20-096-2000-26-2003 (618) 673-3044TERESA MARTIN JOHNSONVILLE ELEM SCHOOL P O BOX A JOHNSONVILLE 62850 4  IL

20-096-2250-16 (618) 842-2649TERRY MILT FAIRFIELD COMM H S DIST 225 300 W KING ST FAIRFIELD 62837 2  IL

20-096-2250-16-0001 (618) 842-2649RENA TALBERT FAIRFIELD COMM HIGH SCHOOL 300 W KING ST FAIRFIELD 62837 4  IL

20-096-5290-51 (618) 393-2982ADMINISTRATOR ILL EASTERN COLL DIST 529 233 E CHESTNUT ST OLNEY 62450 5  IL

20-096-7520-51 (618) 847-3151FISCAL AGENT EDWRDS/WABSH/WAYN/WHITE-EFE 510 PO BOX 277 FAIRFIELD 62837 5  IL

20-097-0000-40-4000 (618) 378-2274SANDY BARBRE OHIO & WABASH VALLEY REG VOC SYS PO BOX 287 NORRIS CITY 62869 9  IL

20-097-0010-26 (618) 375-6521ROBERT BANKSTON GRAYVILLE C U SCHOOL DIST 1 728 WEST NORTH ST GRAYVILLE 62844 2  IL

20-097-0010-26-0003 (618) 375-7114ROBERT BANKSTON GRAYVILLE JR SR HIGH SCHOOL 728 W NORTH STREET GRAYVILLE 62844 4  IL

20-097-0010-26-1001 (618) 375-7114JIM GOINGS GRAYVILLE JR HIGH SCHOOL 728 W NORTH ST GRAYVILLE 62844 4 09/17/1992* IL

20-097-0010-26-2002 (618) 375-7214MICHAEL SUTTON WELLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 704 W NORTH ST GRAYVILLE 62844 4  IL

20-097-001P-00  MICHAEL OBRIEN CARMI TOWNSHIP HOSPITAL 400 PLUM ST CARMI 62821 5  IL

20-097-001Z-27 (618) 382-2807BARRY DENNIS CARMI CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 1811 HWY 14 WEST CARMI 62821 3 01/26/2000* IL

20-097-002Z-25 (618) 375-7200WES WASMUNDT NEW LIFE ACADEMY P O BOX 101 GRAYVILLE 62844 3 01/21/1993* IL

20-097-0030-26 (618) 378-3222JAMES PRICE NORRIS CITY-OMAHA-ENFIELD CUSD 3 408 SOUTH EAST ST NORRIS CITY 62869 2  IL
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20-097-0030-26-0001 (618) 378-3312MICHAEL PHELPS NORRIS CITY-OMAHA-ENFIELD HI SCH 205 E EUBANKS ST NORRIS CITY 62869 4  IL

20-097-0030-26-2002 (618) 378-3212DAVID SPENCE NORRIS CITY-OMAHA ELEM SCHOOL 408 SOUTH EAST ST NORRIS CITY 62869 4  IL

20-097-0030-26-2003 (618) 963-2521JOSEPH E SKAGGS BOOTH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PO BOX 39 ENFIELD 62835 4  IL

20-097-003P-00  ARTHUR R SAUNDERS WABASH CHRISTIAN RETIREMENT CNTR 216 COLLEGE BLVD CARMI 62821 5  IL

20-097-004P-00 (618) 382-7604RANELLE HUBELE GINGERBREAD PLAYHOUSE IN 213 SOUTH SEVENTH CARMI 62821 5  IL

20-097-0050-26 (618) 382-2341DR FRANK BARBRE CARMI-WHITE COUNTY C U S DIST 5 301 W MAIN ST CARMI 62821 2  IL

20-097-0050-26-0001 (618) 382-4661BRADLEY K LEE CARMI-WHITE COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL 800 W MAIN ST CARMI 62821 4  IL

20-097-0050-26-1007 (618) 382-4631MELANIE J ALLYN CARMI WHITE CNTY MIDDLE SCHOOL 205 W MAIN ST CARMI 62821 4  IL

20-097-0050-26-2004 (618) 382-7507LOWELL SMITH BIG PRAIRIE ELEM SCHOOL R R 1 BOX 237 CARMI 62821 4 06/19/1992* IL

20-097-0050-26-2005 (618) 382-7016PATRICIA A FULKERSON JEFFERSON ATTENDANCE CENTER 713 4TH ST CARMI 62821 4  IL

20-097-0050-26-2006 (618) 384-3421MARYANN STOCKE LINCOLN ATTENDANCE CENTER 113 TENTH ST CARMI 62821 4  IL

20-097-0050-26-2007 (618) 966-2186RANDALL D GOIN CROSSVILLE ATTENDANCE CENTER PO BOX 236 CROSSVILLE 62827 4  IL

20-097-0050-26-3001 (618) 265-3256MIKE STALEY BROWNSVILLE ATTENDANCE CENTER 1187 CNTY RD 700 E CARMI 62821 4  IL

20-097-0050-26-3002 (618) 384-3515MARYANN STOCKE PREKINDERGARTEN FACILITY 213 SEVENTH ST CARMI 62821 4  IL

20-097-0050-40-4000 (618) 382-4661DAVID L JOHNSON LITTLE WABASH AREA VOC CTR 800 W MAIN CARMI 62821 9 07/05/1991* IL

20-097-0050-40-4001 (618) 382-4661DAVID L JOHNSON LITTLE WABASH AREA VOC CTR 800 W MAIN CARMI 62821 9 07/05/1991* IL

20-097-005P-00 (618) 963-2387KEN PETTIJOHN WABASH AREA DEV INC PO BOX 70 ENFIELD 62835 5  IL

20-097-006P-00  JANICE GRAY WHITE CO SENIOR CITIZENS CTR INC 113 S WALNUT ST CARMI 62821 5  IL

20-097-007P-00 (618) 382-4164DOUG DEVORE BAPTIST CHILDRENS HOME P O BOX 579 CARMI 62821 5  IL

20-097-009P-00 (618) 382-7604GINGER MALETTE RED CABOOSE 1220 WEST OAK ST CARMI 62821 5  IL

20-097-010P-00 (618) 378-3447JENNIFER ROPER TEDDY BEAR DAY CARE PO BOX 501 NORRIS CITY 62869 5  IL

20-097-011P-00 (618) 382-4697SHERYL BLAZIER STAIR STEP LEARNING & DAYCARE 720 CREBS AVENUE CARMI 62821 5  IL

20-097-0180-04 (618) 896-5322ROGER HECKLER MILL SHOALS C C SCHOOL DIST 18  1 P O BOX 506 MILL SHOALS 62862 2 08/16/1991* IL

20-097-0180-04-2001 (618) 896-5322ROGER HECKLER MILL SHOALS ELEM SCHOOL P O BOX 506 MILL SHOALS 62862 4 08/16/1991* IL

20-097-5000-51 (618) 382-4689JIM TAYLOR LITTLE WABASH AREA VOCATIONAL CTR RURAL ROUTE 02 CARMI 62821 5  IL

20-097-8010-60-6000 (618) 378-2131JOHN WILSON WABASH & OHIO VALLEY SP ED DIST PO BOX 320 NORRIS CITY 62869 6  IL

20-097-8010-60-6001 (618) 643-2115DAN ALLEN GLASFORD EDUCATION CENTER 303 W RANDOLPH MCLEANSBORO 62859 7 12/09/1998* IL

21-000-0000-00 (618) 438-9711KOHL, BARRY HON FRANKLIN/WILLIAMSON ROE 202 W MAIN BENTON 62812 1  IL

21-000-0000-00-9000 (618) 438-9711HON BARRY KOHL FRANKLIN/WILLIAMSON ROE 202 WEST MAIN BENTON 62812 A  IL

21-000-0000-00-9201 (618) 983-6628BARRY KOHL PROJECT ECHO 900 WASHINGTON JOHNSON CITY 62951 A  IL

21-000-0000-00-9301 (618) 438-3016DEBORAH CLAUNCH STARQUEST ACADEMY 410 W 5TH ST BENTON 62812 A  IL

21-028-0000-51 (618) 438-9711HON BARRY KOHL PROJECT ECHO 202 W MAIN BENTON 62812 5  IL

21-028-0000-00-9000 (618) 438-9711HON BARRY KOHL FRANKLIN/WILLIAMSON ROE 202 WEST MAIN BENTON 62812 A 07/02/1998* IL

21-028-0000-00-9001 (618) 983-6628BARRY KOHL PROJECT ECHO 900 WASHINGTON JOHNSON CITY 62951 A 07/02/1998* IL

21-028-001P-00 (618) 262-5725MARTHA L BREMER SOUTHERN 4-H CAMP RT 1 BOX 134 WEST FRANKFORT 62896 5  IL

21-028-002P-00 (217) 525-1386MARK ESTROP LAKE BENTON BAPTIST CAMP 1 LAKE BENTON BENTON 62812 5  IL

21-028-002X-10 (618) 937-2017JOSEPH BIERBAUM ST JOHN THE BAPTIST 702 E POPLAR ST WEST FRANKFORT 62896 3  IL
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21-028-003Z-14 (618) 932-6988GLENN T DRYDEN EZRA CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 1345 EZRA ST WEST FRANKFORT 62896 3  IL

21-028-004P-00 (618) 439-3161ADMINISTRATOR FRANKLIN COMMUNITY CARE SERVICES 201 BAILEY LANE BENTON 62812 5  IL

21-028-004Z-25 (618) 596-6009CHARLES KESLER ZIEGLER CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 309 CHURCH ST ZEIGLER 62999 3 01/08/1992* IL

21-028-005P-00 (618) 439-6809GERALD OWENS FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH 209 S MAIN ST BENTON 62812 5  IL

21-028-006P-00  SHIRLEY R MCCANN FRANKLIN CO SENIOR SERVICES INC 225 E POPLAR ST WEST FRANKFORT 62896 5  IL

21-028-007P-00 (618) 932-2188DAVID J MELBY FRANKLIN WILLIAMSON HUMAN SV INC 902 W MAIN ST WEST FRANKFORT 62896 5 04/09/1997* IL

21-028-008P-00 (618) 439-7263MELINDA STOTES REGION 7 OFFICE COOPERATIVE EXT 901 W WASHINGTON ST BENTON 62812 5  IL

21-028-008Z-14 (618) 983-5900CHERYL SMILLIE GRACE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL PO BOX 330 JOHNSTON CITY 62951 3  IL

21-028-009P-00 (618) 438-8211BARRY KOHL FRANKLIN COUNTY SHERIFF 403 EAST MAIN BENTON 62812 5  IL

21-028-009Z-22 (618) 437-5423AMOS BRUBAKER EWING MENNONITE SCHOOL 1384 N LOG CABIN LN INA 62846 3  IL

21-028-010P-00 (618) 596-6009EARL W JOHNSON FIRST APOSTOLIC CHURCH 309 CHURCH ST ZEIGLER 62999 5  IL

21-028-011P-00 (618) 937-1939LARRY JONES SOUTHERN ILL CHRISTIAN SERV CAMP 1200 E CLEVELAND WEST FRANKFORT 62896 5  IL

21-028-012P-00 (618) 724-2943KIM MITROKA CHRISTOPHER RURAL HEALTH CORP 404A W HARRISON CHRISTOPHER 62822 5  IL

21-028-013P-00 (618) 932-2124MONICA STEWART FRANKLIN CO HOUSING AUTHORITY 302 E ELM WEST FRANKFORT 62896 5  IL

21-028-014P-00 (618) 724-7377DANA RODGERS WEE WATCHEM INC 701 W MARKET CHRISTPHER 62822 5  IL

21-028-016P-00 (618) 937-4057VERA PULLEY SECOND BAPTIST DAY CARE CENTER 1902 E OAK WEST FRANKFORT 62896 5  IL

21-028-0340-02 (618) 724-7604DR DAN HOEINGHAUS CHRISTOPHER SCHOOL DIST 34 501 S SNIDER ST CHRISTOPHER 62822 2 07/01/1999* IL

21-028-0340-02-2001 (618) 724-2631KIM BYARS CHRISTOPHER ELEM SCHOOL 501 S SNIDER ST CHRISTOPHER 62822 4 07/01/1999* IL

21-028-0340-02-2002 (618) 724-2631DARRELL DUNBAR MULKEYTOWN BUILDING GENERAL DELIVERY MULKEYTOWN 62822 4 11/15/1990* IL

21-028-0380-16 (618) 724-9461RICHARD COOK CHRISTOPHER COMM H S DIST 38 1 BEARCAT DRIVE CHRISTOPHER 62822 2 07/01/1999* IL

21-028-0380-16-0001 (618) 724-9461RICHARD COOK CHRISTOPHER COMM HIGH SCHOOL 1 BEARCAT DRIVE CHRISTOPHER 62822 4 07/01/1999* IL

21-028-0470-04 (618) 439-3136BRENT CLARK BENTON COMM CONS SCH DIST 47 308 E CHURCH ST BENTON 62812 2  IL

21-028-0470-04-1002 (618) 438-4011RONALD KNOX BENTON MIDDLE SCHOOL 1000 FORREST ST BENTON 62812 4  IL

21-028-0470-04-2002 (618) 439-0301CECELIA KIRKPATRICK LOGAN GRADE SCHOOL 230 E CHURCH ST BENTON 62812 4 07/05/1994* IL

21-028-0470-04-2004 (618) 438-5781KEITH ING WASHINGTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 201 S BROWNING ST BENTON 62812 4 06/19/1992* IL

21-028-0470-04-2005 (618) 439-3073KEITH ING LINCOLN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 325 W 4TH ST BENTON 62812 4 10/26/1994* IL

21-028-0470-04-2006 (618) 438-7181KEITH ING BENTON INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 1006 MCKENZIE STREET BENTON 62812 4  IL

21-028-0470-04-2007 (618) 435-6405CECILIA KIRKPATRICK BENTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1000 MCKINZIE ST BENTON 62812 4  IL

21-028-0620-02 (618) 627-2446STEVE WEBB THOMPSONVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT 62 21191 SHAWNEETOWN RD THOMPSONVILLE 62890 2  IL

21-028-0620-02-2001 (618) 627-2511KIM KAYTOR THOMPSONVILLE GRADE SCHOOL 21165 SHAWNEETOWN RD THOMPSONVILLE 62890 4  IL

21-028-0910-04 (618) 627-2180DAVE PIERSON AKIN COMM CONS SCHOOL DIST 91 PO BOX 1 AKIN 62805 2  IL

21-028-0910-04-2001 (618) 627-2180DAVE PIERSON AKIN COMM CONS ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 1 AKIN 62805 4  IL

21-028-0990-26 (618) 724-9461RICHARD COOK CHRISTOPHER UNIT 99 1 BEARCAT DRIVE CHRISTOPHER 62822 2  IL

21-028-0990-26-0001 (618) 724-9461FORREST MORECAND CHRISTOPHER HIGH 1 BEARCAT DRIVE CHRISTOPHER 62822 4  IL

21-028-0990-26-2001 (618) 724-7604KIM BYARS CHRISTOPHER ELEM SCHOOL 501 S SNIDER ST CHRISTOPHER 62822 4  IL

21-028-1030-13 (618) 439-6415RUSSELL CLOVER BENTON CONS HIGH SCHOOL DIST 103 511 E MAIN ST BENTON 62812 2  IL

21-028-1030-13-0001 (618) 439-3103SUE WOODFIN BENTON CONS HIGH SCHOOL 511 E MAIN ST BENTON 62812 4  IL
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21-028-1100-04 (618) 439-4163G EDWARDS/M GOINS LOGAN COMM CONS SCH DIST 110 PO BOX 7 LOGAN 62856 2  IL

21-028-1100-04-2001 (618) 439-4163G EDWARDS/M GOINS LOGAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PO BOX 7 LOGAN 62856 4  IL

21-028-1120-16 (618) 627-2446STEVE WEBB THOMPSONVILLE COMM H S DIST 112 21191 SHAWNEETOWN RD THOMPSONVILLE 62890 2  IL

21-028-1120-16-0001 (618) 627-2301KIM KAYTOR THOMPSONVILLE HIGH SCHOOL 21135 SHAWNEETOWN RD THOMPSONVILLE 62890 4  IL

21-028-1150-04 (618) 629-2181MARIAN NIPPER EWING NORTHERN C C DISTRICT 115 P O BOX 525 EWING 62836 2  IL

21-028-1150-04-2001 (618) 629-2181MARIAN NIPPER EWING-NORTHERN ELEM SCHOOL P O BOX 525 EWING 62836 4  IL

21-028-1680-26 (618) 937-2421KARLA LEE FRANKFORT COMM UNIT SCH DIST 168 PO BOX 425 WEST FRANKFORT 62896 2  IL

21-028-1680-26-0001 (618) 932-3126GARY B MAY FRANKFORT HIGH SCHOOL 601 E MAIN ST WEST FRANKFORT 62896 4  IL

21-028-1680-26-1002 (618) 937-2444LINDA VARIS CENTRAL JR HIGH SCHOOL 1500 E 9TH ST WEST FRANKFORT 62896 4  IL

21-028-1680-26-2003 (618) 937-2464GEORGE E HOPKINS JR DENNING ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1401 W 6TH ST WEST FRANKFORT 62896 4  IL

21-028-1680-26-2004 (618) 937-1412DENNIS DZIADUS FRANKFORT INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 800 N CHERRY ST WEST FRANKFORT 62896 4  IL

21-028-1880-26 (618) 596-5841DAVID JORDAN ZEIGLER-ROYALTON C U S DIST 188 P O BOX 38 ZEIGLER 62999 2  IL

21-028-1880-26-0001 (618) 596-5841ERNIE FOWLER ZEIGLER-ROYALTON HIGH SCHOOL P O BOX 38 HWY 148 N ZEIGLER 62999 4  IL

21-028-1880-26-1001 (618) 596-2121MICHAEL HORN ZEIGLER-ROYALTON JR HIGH SCHOOL P O BOX 87 HWY 148 N ZEIGLER 62999 4  IL

21-028-1880-26-2003 (618) 596-2121MICHAEL HORN ZEIGLER-ROYALTON ELEM SCHOOL P O BOX 87 HWY 148 N ZEIGLER 62999 4  IL

21-028-1960-26 (618) 625-5105DAVID F THOMAS SESSER-VALIER COMM UNIT S D 196 PO BOX 465 SESSER 62884 2  IL

21-028-1960-26-0001 (618) 625-5105RON VAN HORN SESSER-VALIER HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 465 SESSER 62884 4  IL

21-028-1960-26-1001 (618) 625-5105MICHAEL GREEN SESSER-VALIER JR HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 465 SESSER 62884 4  IL

21-028-1960-26-2001 (618) 625-5105MICHAEL GREEN SESSER-VALIER ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 465 SESSER 62884 4  IL

21-028-7540-51 (618) 438-9711FISCAL AGENT FRANKLIN COUNTY REG SYST-EFE 525 202 W MAIN BENTON 62812 5  IL

21-100-0000-51 (618) 997-1301MICKEY SULLIVAN WILLIAMSON CTY ALTERNATIVE PRGRM 200 W JEFFERSON MARION 62959 5  IL

21-100-0010-26 (618) 983-8021DR JOHN METZGER JOHNSTON CITY C U SCH DIST 1 1103 MONROE AVE JOHNSTON CITY 62951 2  IL

21-100-0010-26-0001 (618) 983-4700JAMES E GRANT JOHNSTON CITY HIGH SCHOOL 1500 JEFFERSON AVE JOHNSTON CITY 62951 4  IL

21-100-0010-26-2002 (618) 983-7581MIKE RUDE WASHINGTON ELEM SCHOOL 100-200 E 12TH ST JOHNSTON CITY 62951 4  IL

21-100-0010-26-2003 (618) 983-7561FRED DUNCAN JEFFERSON ELEM SCHOOL 1108 GRAND AVE JOHNSTON CITY 62951 4  IL

21-100-0010-26-2004 (618) 982-2130ROBERT DOBRASKI LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 20163 CORINTH RD PITTSBURG 62974 4  IL

21-100-001P-00 (618) 942-3164JANET RIDENOUR CAMP CEDAR POINT 1327 CMP CEDAR POINT MAKANDA 62958 5  IL

21-100-001X-10 (618) 942-4484TERRY HUGHES OUR LADY MT CARMEL SCHOOL 300 W MONROE ST HERRIN 62948 3  IL

21-100-0020-26 (618) 993-2321DR THOMAS K OATES MARION COMM UNIT SCH DIST 2 1410 W HENDRICKSON MARION 62959 2  IL

21-100-0020-26-0001 (618) 993-8196JOHN R HARLAND MARION HIGH SCHOOL 1501 S CARBON ST MARION 62959 4  IL

21-100-0020-26-1002 (618) 997-1317KENNETH MCANELLY MARION JR HIGH SCHOOL 1609 W MAIN ST MARION 62959 4  IL

21-100-0020-26-2003 (618) 996-2181RICHARD ANGEL CREAL SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL P O BOX 408 CREAL SPRINGS 62922 4  IL

21-100-0020-26-2004 (618) 997-5766JANE L STIRITZ JEFFERSON ELEM SCHOOL 700 EAST BLVD MARION 62959 4  IL

21-100-0020-26-2005 (618) 997-6063DR LOREN TAYLOR LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 400 MORNINGSIDE MARION 62959 4  IL

21-100-0020-26-2007 (618) 993-3230AMY M SANDERS LONGFELLOW ELEM SCHOOL 1400 W HENDRICKSON MARION 62959 4  IL

21-100-0020-26-2010 (618) 993-8534LARRY E HYDE WASHINGTON ELEM SCHOOL 420 E MAIN ST MARION 62959 4  IL

21-100-0020-61-6100 (618) 993-2138DR SHARON ARMSTRONG WILLIAMSON CO SPEC EDUC DISTRICT 113 S RUSSELL ST MARION 62959 6  IL

164

CATEGORIES: 

* denotes closed facilities
A = Region Program     B = Charter School       C = Spec Ed Priv Facilities    0 = Intermediate Service Center     1 = Regional Offices of Education
2 = Public Districts       3 = Non Public School  4 = Public School                  5 = Miscellaneous Payee File          6 = Spec Ed Districts                    
7 = Spec Ed Schools     8 = Other State Funded Public Schools                       9 = Area Vocational Districts and Schools                                

CDS Historical Report 8586Forward.rpt



FACILITY NAME TELEPHONEADDRESS CITY ST ZIPADMINISTRATOR * CATRCDTS CLOSED

21-100-0020-61-6102 (618) 942-6625RANDY LYNN CHITTYVILLE ALTERNATIVE CENTER 700 N 10TH HERRIN 62948 7  IL

21-100-002P-00 (618) 942-4863NOLAN T FLACHS EGYPTIAN COUNCIL BSA 803 E HERRIN ST HERRIN 62948 5  IL

21-100-0030-26 (618) 982-2181DEE OZMENT CRAB ORCHARD C U SCH DIST 3 19189 CORY BAILEY ST MARION 62959 2  IL

21-100-0030-26-0001 (618) 982-2181ELAINE LITTLE CRAB ORCHARD HIGH SCHOOL 19189 CORY BAILEY RD MARION 62959 4  IL

21-100-0030-26-2001 (618) 982-2181ELAINE LITTLE CRAB ORCHARD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 19189 CORY BAILEY ST MARION 62959 4  IL

21-100-003P-00  JANET RIDENOUR SHAGBARK GIRL SCOUT COUNCIL P O BOX 549 HERRIN 62948 5  IL

21-100-003X-11 (618) 997-1430STEVEN D SHELTON MARION ADVENTIST SCHOOL 9314 OLD ROUTE 13 MARION 62959 3  IL

21-100-0040-26 (618) 988-8024DAVID W HINDMAN HERRIN C U SCH DIST 4 700 N 10TH ST HERRIN 62948 2  IL

21-100-0040-26-0001 (618) 942-6606DR DAVID GENAME HERRIN HIGH SCHOOL 700 N 10TH ST HERRIN 62948 4  IL

21-100-0040-26-1001 (618) 942-7461DEBORAH PAYNE HERRIN MIDDLE SCHOOL 700 S 14TH ST HERRIN 62948 4  IL

21-100-0040-26-2003 (618) 942-5603MARIE CAMPANELLA SOUTH SIDE ELEM SCHOOL 700 S 14TH ST HERRIN 62948 4 07/09/1996* IL

21-100-0040-26-2005 (618) 942-2059GARY HERNBECK ENERGY FIRST GRADE CENTER PO BOX 609 ENERGY 62933 4  IL

21-100-0040-26-2006 (618) 987-2281TERRY HUGHES HURST ELEM SCHOOL P O BOX 316 HURST 62949 4 07/09/1996* IL

21-100-0040-26-2007 (618) 942-3550JERRY KIRBY LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 500 N 10TH ST HERRIN 62948 4 07/09/1996* IL

21-100-0040-26-2008 (618) 942-5418BERT GORDON NORTH SIDE KINDERGARTEN CENTER 601 N 17TH ST HERRIN 62948 4  IL

21-100-0040-26-2009 (618) 942-5593MONTE FRANKLIN WEST SIDE ELEM SCHOOL 320 S 22ND ST HERRIN 62948 4 07/09/1996* IL

21-100-0040-26-2010 (618) 942-2744MONTE FRANKLIN HERRIN C U S D 4 ELEM SCHOOL 5200 HERRIN RD HERRIN 62948 4  IL

21-100-004P-00  MICHAEL N BAKER MARION MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 917 W MAIN ST MARION 62959 5  IL

21-100-0050-26 (618) 985-4826TIM BLEYER CARTERVILLE C U SCH DIST 5 306 VIRGINIA AVE CARTERVILLE 62918 2  IL

21-100-0050-26-0001 (618) 985-2940ANDREW LEHMAN CARTERVILLE HIGH SCHOOL 816 S DIVISION ST CARTERVILLE 62918 4  IL

21-100-0050-26-1001 (618) 985-6411KEITH LIDDELL CARTERVILLE JR HIGH SCHOOL 116 SCHOOL ST CARTERVILLE 62918 4  IL

21-100-0050-26-2001 (618) 985-2456KELLY STEWART CARTERVILLE ELEM SCHOOL 116 SCHOOL ST CARTERVILLE 62918 4  IL

21-100-0050-26-2004 (618) 985-2663JANICE BROWN CAMBRIA ELEM SCHOOL P O BOX 98 CAMBRIA 62915 4  IL

21-100-0050-26-2005 (618) 985-2538LINDA DRUST CRAINVILLE ELEM SCHOOL 1007 CALIFORNIA ST CARTERVILLE 62918 4  IL

21-100-006P-00  S DEAN SLONIGER SHAWNEE CHRISTIAN NURS CTR 1901 N 13TH ST HERRIN 62948 5  IL

21-100-007P-00  DENNIS PRESLEY WILLIAMSON CO SHERIFFS DEPT 200 W JEFFERSON ST MARION 62959 5  IL

21-100-008P-00 (618) 985-3741JIM BALES JOHN A LOGAN COLLEGE 700 LOGAN COLLEGE RD CARTERVILLE 62918 5  IL

21-100-009P-00 (618) 988-1585JOHN M SMITH WILLIAMSON CO PROG ON AGING INC 212 E WALNUT ST HERRIN 62948 5  IL

21-100-009Z-25 (618) 997-9461JOHN L PEYTON COLONIAL CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 923 N BENTLEY ST MARION 62959 3 11/26/1991* IL

21-100-010P-00 (618) 997-5336FLOYD CUNNINGHAM MHS FRANKLIN-WILLIAMSON COS INC P O BOX 365 MARION 62959 5  IL

21-100-010Z-20 (618) 985-6912RICK DAWSON VICTORY CHRISTIAN ACADEMY P O BOX 202 CARTERVILLE 62918 3 07/13/1991* IL

21-100-011P-00 (618) 993-0373JODELL WHEELER DELTA HEALTH CARE SUPP SYS FOUND 206 RUSHING DR HERRIN 62948 5  IL

21-100-011Z-26 (618) 942-3802LARRY DURFEE UNITY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 321 N 13TH ST HERRIN 62948 3  IL

21-100-012P-00 (618) 997-1301SAM SCHEMWELL WILLIAMSON CO BD OF COMMISSIONERS 200 W JEFFERSON MARION 62959 5  IL

21-100-012Z-20 (618) 995-2707REV R G NULL EDUCATIONAL RESOURCE CENTER 1300 PIN OAK RD CARTERVILLE 62918 3  IL

21-100-013P-00 (618) 985-3207JOANN QUAGLIA WILLIAMSON CO HOUSING AUTHORITY P O BOX 45 CARTERVILLE 62918 5  IL

21-100-014P-00 (618) 983-5254LANA KEE FIRST FREE WILL BAPTIST CHURCH 604 BARHAM ST JOHNSTON CITY 62951 5  IL
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21-100-015P-00 (618) 985-4260LOIS MALONE MALONE DAY CARE 204 PRAIRIE RD CARTERVILLE 62918 5  IL

21-100-016P-00 (618) 937-4057VERA PULLEY SECOND BAPTIST DAY CARE CENTER 1902 E OAK WEST FRANKFORT 62896 5  IL

21-100-017P-00 (618) 997-1113STEPHANIE Y WILLIS BOYTON STREET COMM CTR BOARD 501 W BOYTON ST MARION 62959 5  IL

21-100-018P-00 (618) 942-3401ANTHONY B PROCHOSKA TRINITY LUTHERN CHURCH  UAC 1000 N PARK HERRIN 62948 5  IL

21-100-019P-00 (618) 997-6961CANDACE J LEWIS THE YELLOW BRICK RD 1104 E MAIN MARION 62959 5  IL

21-100-020P-00 (618) 985-9723ALONZO R WILLIS 9 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CENTER PO BOX 192 COLP 62921 5  IL

21-100-021P-00 (618) 993-0373TRUDEE WYNN GEELEE FOUNDATION 206 RUSHING DR HERRIN 62948 5  IL

21-100-022P-00 (618) 993-8263CAROL FARNER TUTOR N TOTS INC 3902 W ERNESTINE DR MARION 62959 5  IL

21-100-023P-00 (618) 997-7734MISSY BROWN SMALL WORLD CDC INC 110 S VIRGINIA MARION 62959 5  IL

21-100-5300-51 (618) 985-3741ADMINISTRATOR JOHN A LOGAN COLLEGE DIST 530 700 LOGAN COLLEGE RD CARTERVILLE 62918 5  IL

21-100-7580-51 (618) 988-8024FISCAL AGENT WILLIAMSON CO REG VOC SY-EFE 560 700 N 10TH ST HERRIN 62948 5  IL

22-000-0000-00 (309) 547-3041GRZANICH, GARY L HON FULTON/SCHUYLER ROE PO BX 307 100 N MAIN LEWISTOWN 61542 1  IL

22-000-0000-00-9000 (309) 547-3041HON GARY L GRZANICH FULTON/SCHUYLER ROE PO BOX 307 LEWISTON 61542 A  IL

22-000-0000-00-9201 (309) 547-3041ALAN COLEMAN SPOON RIVER ACADEMY 23235 N COUNTY 22 CANTON 61520 A  IL

22-000-0000-00-9301 (309) 647-5791ALAN COLEMAN FULTON REGIONAL SAFE SCHOOL 365 N 3RD AVE CANTON 61520 A  IL

22-000-0000-00-9302 (217) 322-3984ALAN COLEMAN SCHUYLER REGIONAL SAFE SCHOOL 209 N MONROE RUSHVILLE 62681 A 10/19/2000* IL

22-029-0000-51 (309) 547-3041GARY GRZANICH SPOON RIVER ACADEMY R R 1 CANTON 61520 5  IL

22-029-0000-00-9000 (309) 547-3326HON GARY L GRZANICH FULTON/SCHUYLER ROE PO BOX 307 LEWISTON 61542 A 07/02/1998* IL

22-029-0000-00-9001 (309) 547-3041ALAN COLEMAN SPOON RIVER ACADEMY RR 1 CANTON 61520 A 07/02/1998* IL

22-029-0000-00-9002 (309) 647-5791ALAN COLEMAN FULTON REGIONAL SAFE SCHOOL 2080 N 4TH AVE CANTON 61520 A 07/02/1998* IL

22-029-0000-00-9003 (217) 322-2205ALAN COLEMAN SCHUYLER REGIONAL SAFE SCHOOL 209 N MONROE RUSHVILLE 62681 A 07/02/1998* IL

22-029-0010-26 (309) 329-2111TERRY ROBERTSON ASTORIA COMM UNIT SCH DIST 1 402 N JEFFERSON ASTORIA 61501 2  IL

22-029-0010-26-0001 (309) 329-2156R MATHEW PLATER ASTORIA HIGH SCHOOL 402 N JEFFERSON ASTORIA 61501 4  IL

22-029-0010-26-1001 (309) 329-2158JACQLIN RICHMOND ASTORIA JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 402 N JEFFERSON ASTORIA 61501 4  IL

22-029-0010-26-2001 (309) 329-2158JACQLIN RICHMOND ASTORIA ELEM SCHOOL 402 N JEFFERSON ASTORIA 61501 4  IL

22-029-001P-00 (309) 673-6136KEN WALTERS INGERSOLL SCOUT RESERVATION 33 KNOX RD 650 E LONDON MILLS 61544 5  IL

22-029-0020-26 (309) 758-5138JOHN MARSHALL V I T COMM UNIT SCH DISTRICT 2 1502 E US  HWY 36 TABLE GROVE 61482 2  IL

22-029-0020-26-0001 (309) 758-5136PHIL SNOWDEN V I T SR HIGH SCHOOL 1500  US 136 E TABLE GROVE 61482 4  IL

22-029-0020-26-1001 (309) 758-5136PHIL SNOWDEN V I T JR HIGH SCHOOL 1500   US 136 E TABLE GROVE 61482 4  IL

22-029-0020-26-2006 (309) 758-5138JOHN MARSHALL V I T ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1502  US 136 E TABLE GROVE 61482 4  IL

22-029-002P-00 (309) 329-2291PAUL SAGER CHURCH OF THE BRETHREN P O BOX 557 ASTORIA 61501 5  IL

22-029-0030-26 (309) 785-5021DR JANICE SPEARS COMM UNIT SCH DIST 3 FULTON CTY BOX 79  669 E MAIN CUBA 61427 2  IL

22-029-0030-26-0001 (309) 785-5023DARYLE COLEMAN CUBA SR HIGH SCHOOL BOX 50, 652 E MAIN CUBA 61427 4  IL

22-029-0030-26-1001 (309) 785-5023DARYLE COLEMAN CUBA MIDDLE SCHOOL BOX 50, 652 E MAIN CUBA 61427 4  IL

22-029-0030-26-2003 (309) 785-8054JULIE GRAVES CUBA ELEM SCHOOL BOX 80  616 E POLK CUBA 61427 4  IL

22-029-0030-26-2004 (309) 783-3371DARYLE COLEMAN SMITHFIELD ELEM SCHOOL BOX 27 W STATE ST SMITHFIELD 61477 4 07/01/1990* IL

22-029-0040-26 (309) 778-2204WARREN J BAXTER SPOON RIVER VALLEY C U S DIST 4 35265 N IL 97 LONDON MILLS 61544 2  IL

166

CATEGORIES: 

* denotes closed facilities
A = Region Program     B = Charter School       C = Spec Ed Priv Facilities    0 = Intermediate Service Center     1 = Regional Offices of Education
2 = Public Districts       3 = Non Public School  4 = Public School                  5 = Miscellaneous Payee File          6 = Spec Ed Districts                    
7 = Spec Ed Schools     8 = Other State Funded Public Schools                       9 = Area Vocational Districts and Schools                                

CDS Historical Report 8586Forward.rpt



FACILITY NAME TELEPHONEADDRESS CITY ST ZIPADMINISTRATOR * CATRCDTS CLOSED

22-029-0040-26-0001 (309) 778-2201BYRON L WALTER SPOON RIVER VALLEY SR HIGH SCH R R 1 LONDON MILLS 61544 4  IL

22-029-0040-26-1001 (309) 778-2201BYRON L WALTER SPOON RIVER VALLEY JR HIGH SCH R R 1 LONDON MILLS 61544 4  IL

22-029-0040-26-2005 (309) 778-2207LOUISE BASSETT SPOON RIVER VALLEY ELEM SCHOOL R R 1 LONDON MILLS 61544 4  IL

22-029-004P-00 (309) 676-4604RUSSEL A KINZINSER SOUTHSIDE MISSION OF PEORIA 311 S OLIVE ST PEORIA 61602 5 09/20/1991* IL

22-029-006P-00  REX L LEWIS FULTON CO REHAB CTR INC 500 N MAIN ST CANTON 61520 5  IL

22-029-007P-00  CHARLES ACKERS CLAYBERG-FULTON CO NURSING HOME PO BOX 200 CUBA 61427 5  IL

22-029-008P-00 (309) 647-7843JEAN ARNDT CANTON YWCA 111 N AVENUE A CANTON 61520 5  IL

22-029-009P-00 (309) 647-5240CHARLENE NOBLE GRAHAM HOSPITAL 210 W WALNUT ST CANTON 61520 5  IL

22-029-010P-00 (309) 647-7030RON BOSTON ILLINOIS RIVER CORRECTIONAL CTR PO BOX 999 CANTON 61520 5  IL

22-029-010S-19 (309) 647-6510REX L LEWIS FULTON CO REHAB CTR-CHILDREN PROG 1675 E ASH ST CANTON 61520 3  IL

22-029-011P-00 (309) 547-2277WALTER FLEISHER FULTON COUNTY JAIL 268 W WASHINGTON LEWISTOWN 61542 5  IL

22-029-012P-00 (309) 647-1881PATRICIA HINES COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH CENTER 229 MARTIN AVE CANTON 61520 5  IL

22-029-013P-00 (309) 647-1972KELLY A HAVENS WESLEY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 120 N AVENUE A CANTON 61520 5  IL

22-029-013Z-02 (309) 647-3444PASTOR BILL DUSTIN CALVARY BAPTIST CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 20 N AVENUE I CANTON 61520 3 12/07/1999* IL

22-029-014X-26 (309) 647-7771LINDA ADAMS COVENANT CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 2075 N MAIN ST CANTON 61520 3 08/24/2000* IL

22-029-015X-25 (309) 668-2826KATHERINE CARVER PROVIDENCE ACADEMY 264 W 9TH ST CANTON 61520 3  IL

22-029-0660-25 (309) 647-9411RALPH GRIMM CANTON UNION SCHOOL DIST 66 20 W WALNUT ST CANTON 61520 2  IL

22-029-0660-25-0001 (309) 647-1820ROBERT GOFF CANTON HIGH SCHOOL 1001 N MAIN ST CANTON 61520 4  IL

22-029-0660-25-1002 (309) 647-6951BYRON SONDGEROTH INGERSOLL SCHOOL 1605 E ASH ST CANTON 61520 4  IL

22-029-0660-25-2003 (309) 647-2111RHONDA KRUSE WESTVIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 700 W OLD VINE ST CANTON 61520 4  IL

22-029-0660-25-2008 (309) 647-7594SUE ELLEN STEPHENSON LINCOLN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 20 LINCOLN RD CANTON 61520 4  IL

22-029-0660-25-2009 (309) 647-0136KIM BOELKES EASTVIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1490 E MYRTLE ST CANTON 61520 4  IL

22-029-0660-25-3016 (309) 647-7594SUE ELLEN STEPHENSON MCCALL SCHOOL 749 E LOCUST ST CANTON 61520 4  IL

22-029-0870-02 (309) 668-2245MICHAEL DEMPSEY ST DAVID SCHOOL DIST 87 100 COLLEGE AVE SAINT DAVID 61563 2 07/15/1997* IL

22-029-0870-02-2001 (309) 668-2245MIKE DEMPSEY ST DAVID ELEM SCHOOL 100 COLLEGE AVE SAINT DAVID 61563 4 07/15/1997* IL

22-029-0880-02 (309) 668-2282MICHAEL J BROWN DUNFERMLINE SCHOOL DIST 88 P O BOX 20 DUNFERMLINE 61524 2 08/18/1994* IL

22-029-0880-02-2001 (309) 668-2282ADMINISTRATOR DUNFERMLINE GRADE SCHOOL P O BOX 20 DUNFERMLINE 61524 4 08/18/1994* IL

22-029-0970-26 (309) 547-5826DANIEL WHITSITT LEWISTOWN SCHOOL DIST 97 15501 EAST AVENUE L LEWISTOWN 61542 2  IL

22-029-0970-26-0001 (309) 547-2288BRAD KENSER LEWISTOWN HIGH SCHOOL 15205 N STATE 100HWY LEWISTOWN 61542 4  IL

22-029-0970-26-2001 (309) 547-2259JAN BRAUN MCNALLY GRADE SCHOOL 315 S ILLINOIS ST LEWISTOWN 61542 4 07/11/2000* IL

22-029-0970-26-2002 (309) 547-2231JAN BRAUN CENTRAL ELEM SCHOOL 15501 E AVE L LEWISTOWN 61542 4  IL

22-029-0970-26-2003 (309) 547-2231JAN BRAUN LEWISTOWN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 15501 E AVE L LEWISTOWN 61542 4  IL

22-029-1410-02 (309) 547-2231DENNIS J SMITH LEWISTOWN SCHOOL DIST 141 401 E AVE L LEWISTOWN 61542 2 07/15/1997* IL

22-029-1410-02-2001 (309) 547-2259WILLIAM TIMMONS MCNALLY GRADE SCHOOL 315 S ILLINOIS ST LEWISTOWN 61542 4 07/15/1997* IL

22-029-1410-02-2002 (309) 547-2231WILLIAM TIMMONS CENTRAL ELEM SCHOOL 401 E AVE L LEWISTOWN 61542 4 07/15/1997* IL

22-029-1760-26 (309) 465-3708ALENE REUSCHEL AVON COMM UNIT SCH DIST 176 320 E WOOD AVON 61415 2  IL

22-029-1760-26-0001 (309) 465-3621JEFF BRYAN AVON SR HIGH SCHOOL 320 E WOODS ST AVON 61415 4  IL
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22-029-1760-26-1001 (309) 465-3621JEFF BRYAN AVON JR HIGH SCHOOL 320 E WOODS AVON 61415 4  IL

22-029-1760-26-2003 (309) 465-3851ALENE REUSCHEL AVON GRADE SCHOOL 320 E WOODS AVON 61415 4  IL

22-029-2650-26 (309) 362-2424HAROLD PALISHEN FARMINGTON CENTRAL C U S D 265 PO BOX 107 TRIVOLI 61569 2 07/16/1997* IL

22-029-2650-26-0001 (309) 245-2466GARY SCHULTZ FARMINGTON HIGH SCHOOL 568 E VERNON ST FARMINGTON 61531 4 07/16/1997* IL

22-029-2650-26-1002 (309) 245-2913JOHN PATTERSON CHAPMAN JR HIGH SCHOOL 322 E FORT ST FARMINGTON 61531 4 12/02/1992* IL

22-029-2650-26-2001 (309) 358-1128RANDY WELCH YATES CITY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PO BOX 248 YATES CITY 61572 4 07/16/1997* IL

22-029-2650-26-2003 (309) 245-4981JEAN HENLEY HARRIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 362 W FORT ST FARMINGTON 61531 4 07/16/1997* IL

22-029-2650-26-2004 (309) 565-4396JOHN SMALL HANNA CITY GRADE SCHOOL PO BOX 289 511 MAIN HANNA CITY 61536 4 07/16/1997* IL

22-029-2650-26-2006 (309) 565-7115JOHN SMALL LOGAN ELEM SCHOOL 412 S EDEN RD HANNA CITY 61536 4 07/16/1997* IL

22-029-2650-26-2007 (309) 245-2913JEAN HENLEY CHAPMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 322 E FORT ST FARMINGTON 61531 4 07/16/1997* IL

22-029-3400-03 (309) 668-2309MICHAEL BROWN PRICHARD CLARK CONS ELEM DIST340 PO BOX 67 LEWISTOWN 61542 2 07/15/1997* IL

22-029-3400-03-2001 (309) 668-2309MICHAEL BROWN PRICHARD CLARK CONS ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 67 LEWISTOWN 61542 4 07/15/1997* IL

22-029-3410-16 (309) 547-2288RICHARD WELL LEWISTOWN COMM H S DIST 341 BOX 37 N MAIN RT 2 LEWISTOWN 61542 2 07/15/1997* IL

22-029-3410-16-0001 (309) 547-2288RANDALL DWYER LEWISTOWN COMM HIGH SCHOOL BOX 37 N MAIN RTE 2 LEWISTOWN 61542 4 07/15/1997* IL

22-029-5340-51 (309) 647-4645DR KEITH MILLER SPOON RIVER COLL DIST 534 23235 N COUNTY 22 CANTON 61520 5  IL

22-029-7270-51 (309) 547-3041FISCAL AGENT FULTON COUNTY VOC SYSTEM-EFE 260 23235 N COUNTY 22 CANTON 61520 5  IL

22-085-0010-26 (217) 322-4311TERRY ROBERTSON SCHUYLER CO C U SCH DIST 1 215 W WASHINGTON ST RUSHVILLE 62681 2  IL

22-085-0010-26-0001 (217) 322-4316DONNA SARGENT RUSHVILLE HIGH SCHOOL 730 N CONGRESS ST RUSHVILLE 62681 4  IL

22-085-0010-26-1001 (217) 322-6746WILLIAM F BAVERY RUSHVILLE JR HIGH SCHOOL 290 N MONROE ST RUSHVILLE 62681 4 06/28/1994* IL

22-085-0010-26-1002 (217) 322-2773TONY WHISTON SCHUYLER MIDDLE SCHOOL 750 N CONGRESS ST RUSHVILLE 62681 4  IL

22-085-0010-26-2003 (217) 322-4128RON BRUMLEY WASHINGTON ELEM SCHOOL 100 BUCHANAN ST RUSHVILLE 62681 4  IL

22-085-0010-26-2004 (217) 322-3933RON BRUMLEY WEBSTER ELEM SCHOOL 310 N MONROE ST RUSHVILLE 62681 4  IL

22-085-0010-26-2005 (217) 323-4693ADMINISTRATOR BROWNING ELEM SCHOOL POST OFFICE BROWNING 62624 4 10/18/1995* IL

22-085-0010-26-2006 (217) 322-6746LISA FRANCIS VANNATTA RUSHVILLE ELEMENTARY 290 N MONROE ST RUSHVILLE 62681 4 07/11/1997* IL

22-085-001P-00 (217) 322-4369CHARLES F SMITH CENTRAL ILLINOIS CONFERENCE 217 S LIBERTY ST RUSHVILLE 62681 5  IL

22-085-002P-00 (217) 322-4321JERRY BARTLETT SCHUYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL DIST 238 S CONGRESS #440 RUSHVILLE 62681 5  IL

22-085-003P-00  DON L SCHIEFERDECKER SCHUYLER COUNTY JAIL 216 W LAFAYETTE ST RUSHVILLE 62681 5  IL

22-085-004P-00 (217) 322-6225DEBORAH K FUQUA SMALL WORLD DAY CARE/PRESCHOOL 700 N LIBERTY RUSHVILLE 62681 5  IL

22-085-005P-00 (217) 322-6929ROBERT JONES FAMILY CHRISTIAN FAMILY CHURCH PO BOX 198, RR#2 RUSHVILLE 62681 5  IL

23-000-0000-00 (618) 253-5581BLACKMAN, LINDA L HON GALLATIN-HARDIN-POPE-SALINE ESR 112 N GUM ST HARRISBURG 62946 1 08/07/1995* IL

24-000-0000-00 (815) 941-3247CENTOWSKI, THOMAS J HON GRUNDY/KENDALL ROE 1320 UNION STREET MORRIS 60450 1  IL

24-000-0000-00-9000 (815) 941-3247HON RICHARD KRASE GRUNDY/KENDALL ROE 1320 UNION ST MORRIS 60450 A  IL

24-000-0000-00-9301 (815) 942-4390SHERRIE STRICKLIN GAVC PASS 1002 UNION ST MORRIS 60450 A  IL

24-000-0000-00-9302 (815) 727-6810BRUCE MACQUEEN JOLIET ALT SCHOOL 99-204 110 N COLLINS JOLIET 60432 A  IL

24-000-0000-00-9303 (815) 886-7846PATTY JONES PHOENIX EXPERIENCE  99-365U 636 DALHART AVE ROMEOVILLE 60446 A  IL

24-000-0000-00-9304 (815) 741-7777MICHAEL BYRNE S WILL CTY SP ED  SOWIC 707 W JEFFERSON ST SHOREWOOD 60431 A 11/16/1998* IL

24-000-0000-00-9305 (708) 672-2627E J JOHNSON CAP 1500 SANGAMON CRETE 60417 A  IL
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24-000-0000-00-9306 (630) 553-4380MARK RIAL YORKVILLE H S ROE SAFE SCH 797 GAME FARM RD YORKVILLE 60560 A  IL

24-000-0000-00-9307 (630) 554-8871MARY KANT OSWEGO H S ROE SAFE SCH RT 71 OSWEGO 60543 A  IL

24-000-0000-00-9308 (630) 552-3178LAURIE WALKER PLANO H S PACE SAFE SCH WEST ABE ST PLANO 60545 A  IL

24-000-0000-00-9309 (815) 521-2371BOB TYRELL PROJECT INDIAN - MINOOKA 101 W WAPELLA ST MINOOKA 60447 A  IL

24-000-0000-00-9310 (815) 722-3333KRISS SANKEY PREMIER ACADEMY - JOLIET 51 W JACKSON ST JOLIET 60432 A  IL

24-032-0000-40-4000 (815) 942-4390JOSEPH H HALBERT GRUNDY AREA VOC CTR 1002 UNION ST MORRIS 60450 9  IL

24-032-0000-40-4001 (815) 942-4390JOSEPH H HALBERT GRUNDY AREA VOC CTR 1002 UNION ST MORRIS 60450 9  IL

24-032-0000-60-6000 (815) 467-2900DONALD R LONG REGIONAL EDUCATIONAL SERV AGENCY 105 SAGE ST CHANNAHON 60410 6 08/31/1993* IL

24-032-0010-26 (815) 634-2287MICHAEL THRONEBURG COAL CITY C U SCHOOL DISTRICT 1 100 S BAIMA ST COAL CITY 60416 2  IL

24-032-0010-26-0001 (815) 634-2396PATRICK HALLORAN COAL CITY HIGH SCHOOL 655 W DIVISION ST COAL CITY 60416 4  IL

24-032-0010-26-1002 (815) 634-5039KENT BUGG COAL CITY MIDDLE SCHOOL 500 S CARBON HILL RD COAL CITY 60416 4  IL

24-032-0010-26-2003 (815) 634-2334BARBARA KAUFMAN COAL CITY ELEM SCHOOL 300 N BROADWAY ST COAL CITY 60416 4  IL

24-032-0010-26-2004 (815) 634-2183BARBARA KAUFMAN COAL CITY INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 305 E DIVISION COAL CITY 60416 4  IL

24-032-001P-00 (815) 942-4450MICHAEL SEARCY RAINBOW COUNCIL 2600 WINTERBOTTOM RD MORRIS 60450 5  IL

24-032-0020-26 (815) 448-2200R CALVIN OWENS MAZON-VERONA-KINSMAN C U DIST 2 1013 NORTH ST MAZON 60444 2 07/26/1990* IL

24-032-0020-26-0001 (815) 448-2127JAY ROTH MAZON-VERONA-KINSMAN HIGH SCHOOL 1013 NORTH ST MAZON 60444 4 07/01/1990* IL

24-032-0020-26-1001 (815) 448-2471GARY A FECHTER MAZON-VERONA-KINSMAN JR HIGH SCH 513 8TH ST MAZON 60444 4 07/01/1990* IL

24-032-0020-26-1002 (815) 448-2127GARY A FECHTER MAZON-VERONA-KINSMAN MIDDLE SCHL 1013 NORTH ST MAZON 60444 4 10/30/1990* IL

24-032-0020-26-2001 (815) 448-2471GARY A FECHTER MAZON-VERONA-KINSMAN ELEM SCHOOL 513 8TH ST MAZON 60444 4 07/26/1990* IL

24-032-0020-26-2002 (815) 287-2371GARY A FECHTER VERONA ELEM SCHOOL P O BOX 145 VERONA 60479 4 07/01/1990* IL

24-032-0020-26-2003 (815) 448-2471GARY A FECHTER MAZON ELEM SCHOOL 513 8TH ST MAZON 60444 4 07/01/1990* IL

24-032-002C-02 (815) 448-2200DALE FAUSCH MAZON-VERONA-KINSMAN ESD 2C PO BOX 365 1013NORTH MAZON 60444 2  IL

24-032-002C-02-1002 (815) 448-2127JON RUNKLE MAZON-VERONA-KINSMAN MIDDLE SCH PO BOX 365 MAZON 60444 4  IL

24-032-002C-02-2001 (815) 448-2471JON RUNKLE MAZON-VERONA-KINSMAN ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 365 MAZON 60444 4  IL

24-032-002P-00  SUE MORSE GRUNDY COUNTY HOME PO BOX 669 MORRIS 60450 5  IL

24-032-002X-10 (815) 942-4111KIM DES LAURIERS IMMACULATE CONCEPTION 505 E NORTH ST MORRIS 60450 3  IL

24-032-003P-00  LUANNE AUSSEM ILLINOIS VALLEY WORKSHOP 1033 THIRD AVE MORRIS 60450 5  IL

24-032-004P-00 (815) 942-8324LYNN SCHINDLBECK MORRIS HOSPITAL 150 W HIGH ST MORRIS 60450 5  IL

24-032-005P-00 (815) 634-2882PASTOR CAROL PETERSON UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 405 S BROADWAY ST COAL CITY 60416 5  IL

24-032-005Z-02 (815) 942-0530PASTOR DARRYL ZINGRE GRACE BAPTIST ACADEMY 7700 N ASHLEY RD MORRIS 60450 3  IL

24-032-024C-04 (815) 942-0511MARVIN L MAASKE NETTLE CREEK C C SCH DIST 24C 8820 SCOTT SCHOOL RD MORRIS 60450 2  IL

24-032-024C-04-2001 (815) 942-0511THOMAS S MEADE NETTLE CREEK ELEM SCHOOL 8820 SCOTT SCHOOL RD MORRIS 60450 4  IL

24-032-024C-04-2002 (815) 942-5006KAREN BREUNIG ERIENNA ELEM SCHOOL 8820 SCOTT SCHOOL RD MORRIS 60450 4  IL

24-032-035C-04 (815) 584-3352TIM HALL GOODFARM COMM CON SCH DIST 35C RURAL ROUTE 01 DWIGHT 60420 2 08/13/1990* IL

24-032-035C-04-2001 (815) 584-3352TIM HALL GOODFARM COM CONS SCHOOL RURAL ROUTE 01 DWIGHT 60420 4 08/13/1990* IL

24-032-0540-02 (815) 942-0056DR MICHAEL WRIGHT MORRIS SCHOOL DISTRICT 54 519 FRANKLIN ST MORRIS 60450 2  IL

24-032-0540-02-1006 (815) 942-3605SHERYL DZURYAK SHABBONA MIDDLE SCHOOL 725 SCHOOL ST MORRIS 60450 4  IL
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24-032-0540-02-2001 (815) 942-0063JAMES CARTER CENTER ELEM SCHOOL 720 DIVISION ST MORRIS 60450 4  IL

24-032-0540-02-2002 (815) 942-0047JAMES BIROS FRANKLIN SCHOOL 519 FRANKLIN ST MORRIS 60450 4  IL

24-032-0540-02-2003 (815) 942-0467JAMES BIROS GARFIELD ELEM SCHOOL 120 W HIGH ST MORRIS 60450 4  IL

24-032-0540-61-6100 (815) 942-5780SCOTT SAND GRUNDY COUNTY SPEC EDUC COOP 725 SCHOOL ST MORRIS 60450 6  IL

24-032-060C-04 (815) 942-2128DAVID HERMANN SARATOGA COMM CONS S DIST 60C 4040 DIVISION ST MORRIS 60450 2  IL

24-032-060C-04-2001 (815) 942-2128RUSS FARMER SARATOGA ELEM SCHOOL 4040 DIVISION ST MORRIS 60450 4  IL

24-032-072C-04 (815) 237-2313JOAN BERTRAM GARDNER COMM CONS SCH DIST 72C PO BOX 347 GARDNER 60424 2  IL

24-032-072C-04-2001 (815) 237-2313JOAN BERTRAM GARDNER ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 347 GARDNER 60424 4  IL

24-032-0730-17 (815) 237-2176JOSEPH CIACCIO GARDNER S WILMINGTON THS DIST 73 PO BOX 257 GARDNER 60424 2  IL

24-032-0730-17-0001 (815) 237-2176DANIEL J JERBI GARDNER-SOUTH WILMINGTON TWP H S PO BOX 257 GARDNER 60424 4  IL

24-032-0740-03 (815) 237-2281LYNN BERTINO NEVILLE SOUTH WILMINGTON CONS SCH DIST 74 PO BOX 459 SOUTH WILMINGTON 60474 2  IL

24-032-0740-03-2001 (815) 237-2281LYNN BERTINO NEVILLE SOUTH WILMINGTON CON ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 459 SOUTH WILMINGTON 60474 4  IL

24-032-0750-02 (815) 237-8040GARY SNYDER BRACEVILLE SCHOOL DIST 75 PO B0X 178 BRACEVILLE 60407 2  IL

24-032-0750-02-2001 (815) 237-8040GARY SNYDER BRACEVILLE ELEM SCHOOL P O BOX 178 BRACEVILLE 60407 4  IL

24-032-1010-16 (815) 941-5327STEVEN C FANNIN MORRIS COMM HIGH SCH DIST 101 1000 UNION ST MORRIS 60450 2  IL

24-032-1010-16-0001 (815) 942-1294GREG EATON MORRIS COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL 1000 UNION ST MORRIS 60450 4  IL

24-032-1110-16 (815) 467-2140DR MICHAEL RADAKOVICH MINOOKA COMM H S DISTRICT 111 PO BOX 827 MINOOKA 60447 2  IL

24-032-1110-16-0001 (815) 467-2140JANICE JACK MINOOKA COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL 301 S WABENA AVE MINOOKA 60447 4  IL

24-032-2010-04 (815) 467-6121DR RALPH WILHITE MINOOKA COMM CONS S DIST 201 400 COADY DR MINOOKA 60447 2  IL

24-032-2010-04-1002 (815) 467-2136SAM MARTIN MINOOKA JR HIGH SCHOOL 333 W MCEVILLY RD MINOOKA 60447 4  IL

24-032-2010-04-2001 (815) 467-2261JAY HOLLINGSWORTH MINOOKA ELEM SCHOOL 400 COADY DR MINOOKA 60447 4  IL

24-032-2010-04-2002 (815) 467-4692KRISTIN CAMP MINOOKA INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 305 CHURCH ST MINOOKA 60447 4  IL

24-032-5000-51 (815) 942-4390DON KAUFMAN GRUNDY AREA VOCATIONAL CENTER 1000 UNION ST MORRIS 60450 5  IL

24-047-0000-60-6000 (630) 553-5833ELLIOTT LENOFF KENDALL CO SPEC EDUC COOP 507 W KENDALL DR #8 YORKVILLE 60560 6  IL

24-047-0000-60-6002 (630) 554-6871JANE BOYD KENDALL CO OPPORTUNITIES SCHOOL 33 E STONEHILL ROAD OSWEGO 60543 7  IL

24-047-001P-00 (630) 377-0776DALLAS P LEADER KANE/KENDALL COUNTY NUTRITION 202 W MAIN ST SAINT CHARLES 60174 5  IL

24-047-001X-06 (630) 553-7861SUSAN W LOPEZ CROSS LUTHERAN SCHOOL 8535 ROUTE 47 YORKVILLE 60560 3  IL

24-047-002P-00 (630) 436-1092DR E W LOGMAN DELVALLE MIGRANT HEAD START 6550 PLAINFIELD RD S OSWEGO 60543 5  IL

24-047-002X-10 (630) 552-3345PATRICIA M WEIS ST MARY SCHOOL 817 N CENTER AVE PLANO 60545 3  IL

24-047-003P-00 (630) 554-8324WILLIAM J PIKE REORGANIZED CH LATTER DAY SAINTS R R 3 OSWEGO 60543 5  IL

24-047-003X-06 (630) 892-0310RUTH VOSS ST LUKES LUTHERAN SCHOOL 11 PEMBROOKE RD MONTGOMERY 60538 3  IL

24-047-004P-00 (612) 925-3519LOUIS O INKS REIGN MINISTRIES INC 5517 WARWICK PLACE MINNEAPOLIS 55436 5  MN

24-047-004X-26 (630) 553-5158LINDA DUDLEY PARKVIEW CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 201 W CENTER YORKVILLE 60650 3  IL

24-047-005P-00 (815) 786-8238DR G H WILLIAMS DICKSON VALLEY CAMP & RETREAT CTR 8250 FINNIE ROAD NEWARK 60541 5  IL

24-047-0180-16 (815) 695-5164ROGER SANDERS NEWARK COMM H S DIST 18 413 CHICAGO ROAD NEWARK 60541 2  IL

24-047-0180-16-0001 (815) 695-5164PAULINE A BERGGREN NEWARK COMM HIGH SCHOOL 413 CHICAGO RD NEWARK 60541 4  IL

24-047-0660-04 (815) 695-5143DAVID G GUDMUNSON NEWARK COMM CONS SCH DIST 66 PO BOX 686 NEWARK 60541 2  IL
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24-047-0660-04-1001 (630) 553-5435RICHARD SJOLUND MILLBROOK JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 214 MILLBROOK 60536 4  IL

24-047-0660-04-2001 (815) 695-5143DAVID GUDMUNSON NEWARK ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 686 NEWARK 60541 4  IL

24-047-0880-26 (630) 552-8978DONNA HENNINGSEN PLANO COMM UNIT SCHOOL DIST 88 1010 W SOUTH ST PLANO 60545 2  IL

24-047-0880-26-0001 (630) 552-3178MIKE NADEAU PLANO HIGH SCHOOL 704 W ABE ST PLANO 60545 4  IL

24-047-0880-26-1001 (630) 552-3608LAURIE WALKER PLANO MIDDLE SCHOOL 804 SOUTH HALE ST PLANO 60545 4  IL

24-047-0880-26-2002 (630) 552-8504BARRY H CHRISTOPHER P H MILLER ELEM SCHOOL 904 N LEW ST PLANO 60545 4  IL

24-047-0880-26-2003 (630) 552-3234DAN HALBESMA CENTENNIAL ELEM SCHOOL 800 S WEST ST PLANO 60545 4  IL

24-047-0880-26-3001  HELENE ENGLEMAN AIM LIFE SKILLS 804 S HALE ST PLANO 60545 4 07/01/1990* IL

24-047-0880-26-3002 (630) 552-3608BYRON WALTER PLANO MIDDLE SCHOOL 804 SOUTH HALE ST PLANO 60545 4 10/18/1994* IL

24-047-0900-04 (815) 736-6324PAUL NORDSTROM LISBON COMM CONS SCH DIST 90 127 S CANAL ST NEWARK 60541 2  IL

24-047-0900-04-2001 (815) 736-6324PAUL NORDSTROM LISBON GRADE SCHOOL 127 S CANAL ST NEWARK 60541 4  IL

24-047-1150-26 (630) 553-4382DR THOMAS D ENGLER YORKVILLE COMM UNIT SCH DIST 115 PO BOX 579 YORKVILLE 60560 2  IL

24-047-1150-26-0001 (630) 553-4380FRANK BABICH YORKVILLE HIGH SCHOOL 797 GAME FARM RD YORKVILLE 60560 4  IL

24-047-1150-26-1001 (630) 553-4385JEFF SZYMCZAK YORKVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL 702 GAMEFARM RD YORKVILLE 60560 4  IL

24-047-1150-26-2002 (630) 553-4388HAL MASONCUP CIRCLE CENTER INTERMEDIATE 901 MILL ST YORKVILLE 60560 4  IL

24-047-1150-26-2003 (630) 553-4390DAVID ASCOLANI YORKVILLE GRADE SCHOOL 201 W SOMONAUK ST YORKVILLE 60560 4  IL

24-047-1150-26-2004 (630) 553-4383DAVID ASCOLANI BRISTOL GRADE SCHOOL BOX 177  23 HUNT ST BRISTOL 60512 4  IL

24-047-1150-26-2006 (630) 553-4388SHIRLEY BENSON PARKVIEW GRADE SCHOOL 201 W CENTER ST YORKVILLE 60560 4 07/01/1991* IL

24-047-3080-26 (630) 554-3447DR KARL PLANK OSWEGO COMM UNIT SCHOOL DIST 308 4175 RTE 71 OSWEGO 60543 2  IL

24-047-3080-26-0001 (630) 554-8871ROSS TRUEMPER OSWEGO HIGH SCHOOL 4250 RTE 71 OSWEGO 60543 4  IL

24-047-3080-26-1002 (630) 554-3444RALPH P KOBER TRAUGHBER JR HIGH SCHOOL 61 FRANKLIN ST OSWEGO 60543 4  IL

24-047-3080-26-1003 (630) 554-9000TODD COLVIN THOMPSON JR HIGH SCHOOL 440 BOULDER HILL PAS OSWEGO 60543 4  IL

24-047-3080-26-2003 (630) 554-3441LARIE D GODINEZ EAST VIEW ELEM SCHOOL 4209 RTE 71 OSWEGO 60543 4  IL

24-047-3080-26-2004 (630) 897-6768LYNNE REILLY BOULDER HILL ELEM SCHOOL 163 BOULDER HILL PS MONTGOMERY 60538 4  IL

24-047-3080-26-2005 (630) 892-8741MARK HEISS LONG BEACH ELEM SCHOOL 67 LONG BEACH RD MONTGOMERY 60538 4  IL

24-047-3080-26-2006 (630) 554-0491CATHI MUNDSINGER OLD POST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 100 OLD POST RD OSWEGO 60543 4  IL

24-047-5010-51 (815) 786-3761PHILLIP CULGAN INDIAN VALLEY AREA VOCATIONAL CTR 600 LIONS RD SANDWICH 60548 5  IL

25-000-0000-00 (618) 244-8040CROSS, P E HON HAMILTON/JEFFERSON ROE 1714 BROADWAY MOUNT VERNON 62864 1  IL

25-000-0000-00-9000 (618) 244-8040HON PAUL E CROSS HAMILTON/JEFFERSON ROE 1714 BROADWAY MOUNT VERNON 62864 A  IL

25-000-0000-00-9201 (618) 244-8044BRYAN CROSS MT VERNON ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL 1714 BROADWAY MOUNT VERNON 62864 A  IL

25-000-0000-00-9301 (618) 244-8040BRYAN CROSS SAFE SCHOOL PROGRAM 1714 BROADWAY ST MOUNT VERNON 62864 A  IL

25-033-0000-51 (618) 244-8040HON P E CROSS HAMILTON-JEFFERSON ALT SCHOOL 1714 BROADWAY MOUNT VERNON 62864 5  IL

25-033-001P-00  DEBRA KNIGHT HAMILTON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL PO BOX 429 MCLEANSBORO 62859 5  IL

25-033-002P-00 (618) 643-4321JOHN DEAN HAMILTON CO ASSN F/T MENT RETARD R R 5 BOX 287 MCLEANSBORO 62859 5  IL

25-033-0100-26 (618) 643-2328LONNIE L HUGHES HAMILTON CO C U SCHOOL DIST 10 PO BOX 369 MCLEANSBORO 62859 2  IL

25-033-0100-26-0001 (618) 643-2328MARTY COX MCLEANSBORO HIGH SCHOOL 200 JERRY SLOAN ST MCLEANSBORO 62859 4  IL

25-033-0100-26-1001 (618) 643-2328KAREN COMBS HAMILTON COUNTY JUNIOR HIGH SCH 501 E RANDOLPH ST MCLEANSBORO 62859 4  IL
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25-033-0100-26-2001 (618) 757-2262ROBERT C FREIS BEAVER CREEK ELEM SCHOOL R R 3 MCLEANSBORO 62859 4  IL

25-033-0100-26-2002 (618) 736-2316WILMA CROSS DAHLGREN ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 70 DAHLGREN 62828 4  IL

25-033-0100-26-2003 (618) 773-4266JACKIE BOND FREY DALE ELEM SCHOOL P O BOX 136 DALE 62829 4  IL

25-033-0100-26-2004 (618) 643-2328KAREN COMBS EAST SIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 501 E RANDOLPH ST MCLEANSBORO 62859 4  IL

25-033-0100-26-2005 (618) 643-2328VINCE MITCHELL WEST SIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 200 W MARKET ST MCLEANSBORO 62859 4  IL

25-033-0100-26-2006 (618) 643-2328BRENDA LUEKE HAMILTON COUNTY PRESCHOOL CENTER 204 W CHERRY ST MCLEANSBORO 62859 4 12/11/1990* IL

25-033-0100-26-3001 (618) 643-2328PENNY LEE HAMILTON COUNTY PRESCHOOL CENTER 204 W CHERRY ST MCLEANSBORO 62859 4  IL

25-033-0100-61-6100 (618) 997-2444DR BARRY ANCELL SOUTHERN IL EDUC SERVICES CENTER 1107 W DEYOUNG MARION 62959 6 11/17/1994* IL

25-041-0000-00-9000 (618) 244-8040HON PAUL E CROSS HAMILTON/JEFFERSON ROE 900 BROADWAY ST MOUNT VERNON 62864 A 07/02/1998* IL

25-041-0000-00-9001 (618) 244-8044BRYAN CROSS MT VERNON ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL 2401 VETERNS MEMORL MOUNT VERNON 62864 A 07/02/1998* IL

25-041-0010-26 (618) 279-7211FRED EDWARDS WALTONVILLE C U SCHOOL DIST 1 804 W KNOB WALTONVILLE 62894 2  IL

25-041-0010-26-0001 (618) 279-7211GILROY BERNARD WALTONVILLE HIGH SCHOOL 804 W KNOB ST WALTONVILLE 62894 4  IL

25-041-0010-26-2002 (618) 279-7221GIL BERNARD WALTONVILLE GRADE SCHOOL 802 W KNOB WALTONVILLE 62894 4  IL

25-041-001P-00 (618) 242-1070RICHARD TERRY UNITED METHODIST CHILDRENS HOME 2023 RICHVIEW RD MOUNT VERNON 62864 5  IL

25-041-0020-04 (618) 266-7214DAVID DAUM ROME COMM CONS SCHOOL DIST 2 233 W SOUTH ST DIX 62830 2  IL

25-041-0020-04-2001 (618) 266-7214DAVID DAUM ROME COMM CONS ELEM SCHOOL 233 W SOUTH ST DIX 62830 4  IL

25-041-002P-00  TIM HOFFMAN AMERICAN MISSIONARY FELLOWSHIP RT 1 BOX 6A TEXICO 62889 5  IL

25-041-002X-10 (618) 242-5353SUSAN CUNNINGHAM ST MARYS 1416 MAIN ST MOUNT VERNON 62864 3  IL

25-041-0030-04 (618) 755-4611JOHN ASHBY FIELD COMM CONS SCHOOL DIST 3 21075 N HAILS LN TEXICO 62889 2  IL

25-041-0030-04-2001 (618) 755-4611GINA ILBERY FIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 21075 N HAILS LN TEXICO 62889 4  IL

25-041-003P-00 (618) 244-2047JUDITH FRY ENDSLEY BONNIE CAMP ASSOCIATION BX 15 R R 1 BONNIE 62816 5  IL

25-041-003Z-20 (618) 244-5404TIM REYNOLDS MT VERNON CHRISTIAN SCHOOL RT 1 BOX 418 MT VERNON 62864 3  IL

25-041-0040-04 (618) 735-2661ADMINISTRATOR WOODLAWN COMM CONS SCH DIST 4 301 S CENTRAL ST WOODLAWN 62898 2  IL

25-041-0040-04-2001 (618) 735-2661SHLONDA HORTON WOODLAWN SCHOOL 301 S CENTRAL ST WOODLAWN 62898 4  IL

25-041-004P-00  SHARON FRADELOS COMPREHENSIVE SERVICES INC R R 37 N BOX 428 MT VERNON 62864 5  IL

25-041-004X-22 (618) 732-6222ADMINISTRATOR SUNNYSIDE MENNONITE SCHOOL RURAL ROUTE 02 BLUFORD 62814 3 03/27/1991* IL

25-041-0050-04 (618) 756-2492BRENDA LUSBY OPDYKE-BELLE-RIVE CC SCH DIST 5 PO BOX 189 OPDYKE 62872 2  IL

25-041-0050-04-1001 (618) 756-2492BRENDA LUSBY OPDYKE ATTENDANCE CENTER R R 1  BOX 407 OPDYKE 62872 4  IL

25-041-0050-04-2001 (618) 756-2486DARRELL MITCHELL BELLE RIVE ATTENDANCE CTR R R 1 BOX 578 BELLE RIVE 62810 4  IL

25-041-0050-04-2002 (618) 756-2492RON ODANIELL OPDYKE ATTENDANCE CENTER R R 1 OPDYKE 62872 4 01/31/1995* IL

25-041-005P-00  ROBERT L WEST MT VERNON RESCUE MISSION INC 811 S 10TH ST MOUNT VERNON 62864 5  IL

25-041-005Z-22 (618) 437-5423AMOS BRUBAKER EWING MENNONITE SCHOOL 1384 N LOG CABIN LN INA 62846 3 07/27/2000* IL

25-041-0060-04 (618) 249-6289DR JOHN RAYMER GRAND PRAIRIE C C SCH DIST 6 21462 N RICHVIEW LN CENTRALIA 62801 2  IL

25-041-0060-04-2001 (618) 249-6289MARY ELLEN GRIMES GRAND PRAIRIE ELEM SCHOOL 21462 N RICHVIEW LN CENTRALIA 62801 4  IL

25-041-006P-00 (618) 244-4102JOHN R JANESE LOGAN ST BAPTIST CHURCH 601 S 21ST ST MOUNT VERNON 62864 5  IL

25-041-006Z-14 (618) 242-3338DENISE OLIVIER VICTORY CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 1719 BROADWAY MT VERNON 62864 3  IL

25-041-0070-04 (618) 244-8070CHARLES P THIERRY DODDS COMM CONS SCHOOL DIST 7 R R 4 MOUNT VERNON 62864 2  IL
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25-041-0070-04-2001 (618) 244-8070CHARLES  P THIERRY DODDS ELEM SCHOOL R R 4 MOUNT VERNON 62864 4  IL

25-041-007P-00 (618) 242-4600WAYNE GROTE GOOD SAMARITAN REG HEALTH 605 N 12TH ST MOUNT VERNON 62864 5  IL

25-041-0080-04 (618) 437-5361JAMES SMITH INA COMM CONS SCHOOL DIST 8 511 S ELM BOX 129 INA 62846 2  IL

25-041-0080-04-2001 (618) 437-5361JAMES I SMITH INA COMMUNITY CONS SCHOOL 511 S ELM  BOX 129 INA 62846 4  IL

25-041-009P-00 (618) 244-6333PAUL BERG CITY OF MOUNT VERNON 521 PERKINS AVE MOUNT VERNON 62864 5  IL

25-041-010P-00 (618) 242-4070PAUL WIDICUS METHODIST CH SOUTHERN IL CONF 1919 BROADWAY ST MOUNT VERNON 62864 5  IL

25-041-011P-00 (618) 244-7191JAMES L GORDON SOUTHTOWN YOUTH PROGRAMS CENTER PO BOX 2046 MOUNT VERNON 62864 5  IL

25-041-0120-04 (618) 244-8072ANGELA MILLS MCCLELLAN C C SCHOOL DIST 12 9475 N ILHWY 148 MOUNT VERNON 62864 2  IL

25-041-0120-04-2001 (618) 244-8072ANGELA MILLS MCCLELLAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 9475 N IL HWY 148 MOUNT VERNON 62864 4  IL

25-041-012P-00 (618) 242-0834MARGARET JORDAN MISS M HUMPTY DUMPTY DAY CARE 2702 COLLEGE ST MOUNT VERNON 62864 5  IL

25-041-013P-00 (618) 244-2462SANDEEP PANGARKAR HAPPY TIME DAY CARE 104 S 32ND STREET MOUNT VERNON 62864 5  IL

25-041-014P-00 (618) 242-2238DONALD E ROSE LUTHERAN CHILD AND FAMILY SVC IL PO BOX 964 MT VERNON 62864 5  IL

25-041-015P-00 (618) 242-9310MELINDA STATES REGION 7 OFFICE COOPERATIVE EXT 4112 N WATER TOWER MOUNT VERNON 62864 5  IL

25-041-016P-00 (618) 242-4927KAYE POSTON BUMBLEBEE CHILD CARE CENTER 2917 VETERANS MEM DR MOUNT VERNON 62864 5  IL

25-041-017P-00 (618) 242-3977ANGIE BLACKFORD THE APPLE TREE CHILD CARE CTR 18840 E IL HWY 15 MT VERNON 62864 5  IL

25-041-0790-02 (618) 244-8079JACK DUNKER SUMMERSVILLE SCHOOL DIST 79 R R 7 BOX 35 MOUNT VERNON 62864 2  IL

25-041-0790-02-2001 (618) 244-8079JACK DUNKER SUMMERSVILLE GRADE SCHOOL R R 7 BOX 35 MOUNT VERNON 62864 4  IL

25-041-0800-02 (618) 244-8080NICK OSBORNE MOUNT VERNON SCHOOL DIST 80 1722 OAKLAND MOUNT VERNON 62864 2  IL

25-041-0800-02-1001 (618) 244-8060AL FUTRANSKY CASEY MIDDLE SCHOOL 1829 BROADWAY ST MOUNT VERNON 62864 4  IL

25-041-0800-02-2002 (618) 244-8064LINDA S HANSON J L BUFORD ELEM SCHOOL 623 S 34TH ST MOUNT VERNON 62864 4  IL

25-041-0800-02-2004 (618) 244-8076BOB PEMBERTON DR ANDY HALL ELEM SCHOOL 301 S 17TH ST MOUNT VERNON 62864 4 10/10/2000* IL

25-041-0800-02-2005 (618) 244-8085DR LINDA UPCHURCH FRANKLIN ELEM SCHOOL 500 HARRISON ST MOUNT VERNON 62864 4  IL

25-041-0800-02-2006 (618) 244-8083KAREN COPPLE LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 1700 OAKLAND AVE MOUNT VERNON 62864 4  IL

25-041-0800-02-2007 (618) 244-8067EDMUND BRASHEAR HORACE MANN ELEM SCHOOL 1901 PERKINS AVE MOUNT VERNON 62864 4  IL

25-041-0800-02-3001 (618) 244-8087CLEO HOLT HEAD START KENNETH MARTIN CTR 521 PERKINS MOUNT VERNON 62864 4  IL

25-041-0820-02 (618) 244-8095DAVID JORDAN BETHEL SCHOOL DISTRICT 82 1201 BETHEL RD THEMOUNT VERNON 62864 2  IL

25-041-0820-02-2001 (618) 244-8095DAVID JORDAN BETHEL GRADE SCHOOL 1201 BETHEL RD MOUNT VERNON 62864 4  IL

25-041-0990-04 (618) 755-4414DAVID STEWART FARRINGTON C C SCHOOL DIST 99 R R 1 BLUFORD 62814 2  IL

25-041-0990-04-2001 (618) 755-4414DAVID STEWART FARRINGTON ELEM SCHOOL R R 1 BLUFORD 62814 4  IL

25-041-1140-04 (618) 732-8242WALTER MCALISTER BLUFORD C C SCHOOL DIST 114 PO BOX 19 BLUFORD 62814 2  IL

25-041-1140-04-2001 (618) 732-8242WALTER MCALISTER BLUFORD ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 19 BLUFORD 62814 4  IL

25-041-2010-17 (618) 244-3700DR JOHN P GARRETT MT VERNON TWP H S DIST 201 320 S 7TH ST MOUNT VERNON 62864 2  IL

25-041-2010-17-0001 (618) 244-3700JAMES SHIFFLET MOUNT VERNON HIGH SCHOOL 320 S 7TH ST MOUNT VERNON 62864 4  IL

25-041-2010-40-4000 (618) 244-3700EARL JEFFERS MT VERNON AREA VOC CTR 320 S 7TH ST MOUNT VERNON 62864 9 09/27/1990* IL

25-041-2010-40-4001 (618) 244-3700EARL JEFFERS MT VERNON AREA VOC CTR 320 S 7TH ST MOUNT VERNON 62864 9 07/11/1990* IL

25-041-2010-41-4100 (618) 244-3700DR JERRY PEPPLE MT VERNON AREA VOC CTR 320 S 7TH ST MOUNT VERNON 62864 9  IL

25-041-2010-41-4101 (618) 244-3700DR JERRY PEPPLE MT VERNON AREA VOC CTR 320 S 7TH ST MOUNT VERNON 62864 9  IL
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25-041-2040-17 (618) 732-6121DALE R COLWELL WEBBER TOWNSHIP H S DIST 204 P O BOX 110 BLUFORD 62814 2  IL

25-041-2040-17-0001 (618) 732-6121DALE R COLWELL WEBBER TWP HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 110 S ELM ST BLUFORD 62814 4  IL

25-041-2050-16 (618) 735-2631ALAN R ESTES WOODLAWN COMM H S DIST 205 300 N CENTRAL LN WOODLAWN 62898 2  IL

25-041-2050-16-0001 (618) 735-2631MARK ZAHM WOODLAWN COMM HIGH SCHOOL 300 N CENTRAL LN WOODLAWN 62898 4  IL

25-041-5000-51 (618) 244-3700E C GIESELMAN MT VERNON AREA VOCATIONAL CENTER 320 S 7TH ST MOUNT VERNON 62864 5  IL

25-041-5210-51 (618) 437-5321ADMINISTRATOR REND LAKE COLL DIST 521 468 N KEN GRAY PKWY INA 62846 5  IL

25-041-7530-51 (618) 242-1807FISCAL AGENT REND LAKE REG DEL SYSTEM-EFE 520 320 S 7TH ST MT VERNON 62864 5  IL

25-041-8010-60-6000 (618) 439-7231DR JOSEPH E HOLT FRANKLIN-JEFFERSON CO SP ED DIST PO BOX 1027 BENTON 62812 6  IL

25-041-8010-60-6001 (618) 242-5177ANDREW FINN UNITED METHODIST CHILDRENS HOME 2023 RICHVIEW RD MOUNT VERNON 62864 7 12/03/1992* IL

25-041-8010-60-6002 (618) 439-9193ANDREW FINN FRANKLIN COUNTY SPEC ED CENTER 509 E MAIN ST BENTON 62812 7 08/07/1998* IL

25-041-8010-60-6003 (618) 437-5404ANDREW FINN L D ALTERNATIVE PROGRAM REND LKC-162 I TEC INA 62846 7 12/03/1992* IL

25-041-8010-60-6004 (618) 244-3700ANDREW FINN JEFFERSON CO SPEC ED CENTER 320 S 7TH ST MT VERNON 62864 7 08/28/1995* IL

25-041-8010-60-6005 (618) 244-8044TRINA WHIPPLE UMCH ALTERNATE SCHOOL 2300 BENTON RD MT VERNON 62864 7  IL

26-000-0000-00 (309) 837-4821BAUMANN, ROBERT HON HANCOCK/MC DONOUGH ROE 130 S LAFAYETTE #200 MACOMB 61455 1  IL

26-000-0000-00-9000 (309) 837-4821HON ROBERT BAUMANN HANCOCK/MC DONOUGH ROE 130 S LAFAYETTE #200 MACOMB 61455 A  IL

26-000-0000-00-9201 (309) 837-4821GARY EDDINGTON HANCOCK COUNTY ACADEMY 200 S ADAMS CARTHAGE 62321 A  IL

26-000-0000-00-9202 (309) 837-4821GARY EDDINGTON ACADEMY FOR SECONDARY EDUCATION 130 S LAFAYETTE #200 MACOMB 61455 A  IL

26-000-0000-00-9301 (309) 837-4821GARY EDDINGTON MCDONOUGH CTY LRN CTR 139 S LAFAYETTE #200 MACOMB 61455 A  IL

26-000-0000-00-9302 (309) 837-4821GARY EDDINGTON HANCOCK COUNTY LEARNING CTR 200 S ADAMS CARTHAGE 62321 A  IL

26-034-0000-51 (309) 837-4821LOUIS BATTIN HANCOCK COUNTY ACADEMY 130 1/2 S LAFAYETTE MACOMB 61455 5  IL

26-034-001P-00 (217) 847-2770ADMINISTRATOR CAMP EASTMAN RURAL ROUTE 01 NAUVOO 62354 5  IL

26-034-002P-00 (217) 453-2236CARMEN OVRTH CAMP NAUVOO 967 S PARTRIDGE ST NAUVOO 62354 5  IL

26-034-002X-10 (217) 453-2511ANDY SIEGFRIED ST PETER AND PAUL PO BOX 160 NAUVOO 62354 3  IL

26-034-003P-00  ROBERT MILLS CHURCH OF LATTER DAY SAINTS P O BOX 1871 DES PLAINES 60017 5  IL

26-034-004P-00  LARRY ROSEEN LAMOINE CHRISTIAN CAMP RT 1 BOX 46 TENNESSEE 62374 5  IL

26-034-005P-00  BRECK M DOKKEN SOUTHEAST IOWA BOY SCOUTS AMER P O BOX 306 BURLINGTON 52601 5  IA

26-034-006P-00  VICKI CARRIGER HANCOCK CO SHELTER CARE HOME PO BOX 157 AUGUSTA 62311 5  IL

26-034-007P-00 (217) 659-3222RICHARD MILLER LA HARPE-DAVIER HEALTH CARE CTR PO BOX 547 LA HARPE 61450 5  IL

26-034-008P-00  KEITH HEUSER MEMORIAL HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION 399 S ADAMS ST CARTHAGE 62321 5  IL

26-034-009P-00  CONNIE HEITMAN THE GINGER BREAD HOUSE 123 EAST MAIN AUGUSTA 62311 5  IL

26-034-010P-00 (217) 357-2115DICK YAGER HANCOCK COUNTY JAIL PO BOX 66 CARTHAGE 62321 5  IL

26-034-011P-00 (217) 357-3474CAROL BROWER FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH 601 MAIN ST CARTHAGE 62321 5  IL

26-034-011Y-10 (217) 453-6619SR PHYLLIS MCMURRAY OSB ST MARYS ACADEMY P O BOX 158 NAUVOO 62354 3 06/24/1997* IL

26-034-012P-00 (217) 845-4611REV HARRY LOSEY HANCOCK COUNTY MINISTRY COUNCIL P O BOX 102 ELVASTON 62334 5  IL

26-034-012Z-14  GRACE SHAFFER CARTHAGE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL CENTER ST CARTHAGE 62321 3 10/27/1992* IL

26-034-013P-00 (217) 852-3641PAMELA DUNN SUNBEAM CORNER INC PO BOX 99 DALLAS CITY 62330 5  IL

26-034-014P-00 (217) 357-6072ALLAN MOY RAINBOWS END PRESCHOOL & CENTER 980 CENTER STREET CARTHAGE 62321 5  IL
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26-034-3160-26 (217) 256-4282MICHAEL BUEHLER WARSAW COMM UNIT SCH DISTRICT 316 340 S 11TH ST WARSAW 62379 2  IL

26-034-3160-26-0001 (217) 256-4281TOM BERTUCCI WARSAW JR/SR HIGH SCHOOL 340 S 11TH ST WARSAW 62379 4  IL

26-034-3160-26-2003 (217) 256-4614KIMBERLY SCHILSON WARSAW ELEM SCHOOL 220 UNDERWOOD ST WARSAW 62379 4  IL

26-034-3190-24 (309) 458-6213ADMINISTRATOR PLYMOUTH COMM CONS S DIST 319 P O BOX 249 PLYMOUTH 62367 2 07/16/1992* IL

26-034-3190-24-0001 (309) 458-6513PATRICIA PHELPS PLYMOUTH HIGH SCHOOL P O BOX 249 PLYMOUTH 62367 4 07/16/1992* IL

26-034-3190-24-2001 (309) 458-6213ADMINISTRATOR PLYMOUTH ELEM SCHOOL P O BOX 249 PLYMOUTH 62367 4 07/16/1992* IL

26-034-3250-26 (217) 453-6639RICHARD HEISLER NAUVOO-COLUSA C U S DIST 325 PO BOX 308 NAUVOO 62354 2  IL

26-034-3250-26-0001 (217) 453-2231RONALD W YOCKEY NAUVOO-COLUSA SR HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 308 NAUVOO 62354 4  IL

26-034-3250-26-1001 (217) 453-2231RONALD W YOCKEY NAUVOO-COLUSA JR HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 308 NAUVOO 62354 4  IL

26-034-3250-26-2002 (217) 453-2311MAXINE DENNISON NAUVOO ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 308 NAUVOO 62354 4  IL

26-034-3280-24 (217) 847-3315DR SUSAN KNIGHT HAMILTON C C SCHOOL DIST 328 270 N 10TH ST HAMILTON 62341 2  IL

26-034-3280-24-0001 (217) 847-3313LEE HOFFMAN HAMILTON HIGH SCHOOL 1100 KEOKUK ST HAMILTON 62341 4  IL

26-034-3280-24-1002 (217) 847-3314DALE BARNARD HAMILTON MIDDLE SCHOOL 270 N 10TH ST HAMILTON 62341 4  IL

26-034-3280-24-2004 (217) 847-3811MARCIA SCHIEFERDECKER HAMILTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1830 BROADWAY HAMILTON 62341 4  IL

26-034-3350-26 (217) 659-7739DR STEVEN BRECKON LAHARPE COMM UNIT SCH DIST 335 404 W MAIN LA HARPE 61450 2  IL

26-034-3350-26-0001 (217) 659-3713CHARLES APT LA HARPE HIGH SCHOOL 404 W MAIN LA HARPE 61450 4  IL

26-034-3350-26-1001 (217) 659-7923CHARLOTTE DAVIS LAHARPE JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 404 W MAIN LA HARPE 61450 4  IL

26-034-3350-26-2005 (217) 659-7923CHARLOTTE DAVIS LAHARPE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 404 W MAIN LA HARPE 61450 4  IL

26-034-3360-26 (217) 852-3203CHARLES LANGLEY DALLAS CITY C U SCH DIST 336 PO BOX 529 DALLAS CITY 62330 2  IL

26-034-3360-26-0001 (217) 852-3202KAY BEDOLLI DALLAS CITY HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 529 DALLAS CITY 62330 4  IL

26-034-3360-26-2002 (217) 852-3201CHARLES D LANGLEY DALLAS CITY ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 529 DALLAS CITY 62330 4  IL

26-034-3370-26 (217) 842-5236C MICHAEL KOVACHEVICH SOUTHEASTERN C U SCH DIST 337 BX 247, HIGHWAY 94 N BOWEN 62316 2  IL

26-034-3370-26-0001 (217) 392-2125MICHAEL FRAY SOUTHEASTERN HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 155 AUGUSTA 62311 4  IL

26-034-3370-26-1001 (217) 842-5236MICHAEL OWEN SOUTHEASTERN JR HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 247 BOWEN 62316 4  IL

26-034-3370-26-2005 (217) 842-5236MICHAEL OWEN SOUTHEASTERN MIDDLE SCHOOL PO BOX 247 BOWEN 62316 4  IL

26-034-3370-26-2006 (309) 458-6213NANCY AKERS SOUTHEASTERN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PO BOX 249 PLYMOUTH 62367 4  IL

26-034-3380-26 (217) 357-3922JIM RICH CARTHAGE COMM UNIT SCH DIST #338 210 S ADAMS CARTHAGE 62321 2  IL

26-034-3380-26-0002 (217) 357-2136DAN LUCEY CARTHAGE HIGH SCHOOL 210 S ADAMS CARTHAGE 62321 4  IL

26-034-3380-26-1006 (217) 357-3914VICKI HARDY CARTHAGE MIDDLE SCHOOL 210 S ADAMS CARTHAGE 62321 4  IL

26-034-3380-26-2001 (217) 357-3914DENNIS CASTLEBURY CENTRAL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 210 S ADAMS ST CARTHAGE 62321 4 07/21/1999* IL

26-034-3380-26-2003 (217) 743-6412DENNIS CASTLEBURY UNION DOUGLAS ELEM SCHOOL 210 S ADAMS CARTHAGE 62321 4 07/21/1999* IL

26-034-3380-26-2004 (217) 743-6412DENNIS CASTLEBURY CARTHAGE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 210 S ADAMS CARTHAGE 62321 4  IL

26-034-3380-26-2005 (217) 357-9202DENNIS CASTLEBURY CARTHAGE PRIMARY SCHOOL 210 S ADAMS CARTHAGE 62321 4  IL

26-034-3380-26-3002 (217) 746-2761RALPH GRIMM FERRIS SCHOOL P O BOX 333 FERRIS 62336 4 10/20/1998* IL

26-034-3380-61-6100 (309) 837-3911BILL KNIGHT WEST CENTRAL ILL SPEC EDUC COOP 130 S LAFAYETTE #201 MACOMB 61455 6  IL

26-034-3380-61-6101 (309) 547-2259BILL PUMO NEW HORIZONS 315 S ILLINOIS LEWISTOWN 61542 7  IL

26-034-3380-61-6102 (309) 837-5685CHESTER LIEN PROJECT INSIGHT 330 N MACARTHUR MACOMB 61455 7  IL
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26-034-7280-51 (309) 837-4821FISCAL AGENT LAMOINE VALLEY EDUCATIONAL SYSTEM 130 S LAFAYETTE #200 MACOMB 61455 5  IL

26-062-0000-60-6000 (309) 837-4821JOYCE TAYLOR LAMOINE VOCATIONAL SYSTEM 130 S LAFAYETTE #200 MACOMB 61455 6 01/04/2001* IL

26-062-0000-00-9000 (309) 837-4821HON ROBERT BAUMANN HANCOCK/MC DONOUGH ROE PO BOX 556 MACOMB 61455 A 07/02/1998* IL

26-062-0000-00-9001 (309) 837-4821DR LOUIS BATTIN HANCOCK COUNTY ACADEMY 200 S ADAMS CARTHAGE 62321 A 07/02/1998* IL

26-062-0000-00-9002 (309) 837-4821DR LOUIS BATTIN ACADEMY FOR SECONDARY EDUCATION PO BOX 556 MACOMB 61455 A 07/02/1998* IL

26-062-001P-00  CHARLES KNEEDY THE ELMS 1212 MADELYN AVE MACOMB 61455 5  IL

26-062-001X-10 (309) 833-4917BARBARA SHRODE ST PAUL 322 W WASHINGTON ST MACOMB 61455 3  IL

26-062-002P-00 (217) 654-2238ROBERT CARVER LAMOINE CHRISTIAN CAMP 2760E COUNTRY RD1600 TENNESSEE 62374 5  IL

26-062-002X-20 (309) 833-2949DONALD L HUFFMAN CALVARY BAPTIST CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 1315 MAPLE AVE MACOMB 61455 3  IL

26-062-003P-00 (309) 833-5267LON ALDERMAN MCDONOUGH FOR CHILD DEV 425 N PRAIRIE AVE MACOMB 61455 5  IL

26-062-003Z-14 (309) 837-5600LES WARREN NEW LIFE ACADEMY 1301 RIVERVIEW MACOMB 61455 3 03/11/1991* IL

26-062-004P-00 (309) 833-4873GRACE BAKER UNIVERSITY BAPTIST CHURCH 315 N SHERMAN AVE MACOMB 61455 5  IL

26-062-004Z-27 (309) 833-3094PASTOR DONALD OFTEDAHL VICTORY BAPTIST CHURCH SCHOOL 801 E CALHOUN ST MACOMB 61455 3 03/26/1991* IL

26-062-005P-00 (309) 837-5506WENDI WHITAKER BETHPHAGE 220 N LAFAYETTE MACOMB 61455 5  IL

26-062-006P-00 (309) 776-4309ARLO CARSON COLCHESTER FIRST CHRISTIAN CHURCH PO BOX 238 COLCHESTER 62326 5  IL

26-062-007P-00 (309) 833-2129STEVE PASTORELLI YMCA OF MCDONOUGH COUNTY 400 E CALHOUN MACOMB 61455 5  IL

26-062-008P-00 (309) 833-2123THOMAS W RIEDEL WESLEY VILLAGE UMC HEALTH CARE 1200 E GRANT MACOMB 61455 5  IL

26-062-009P-00 (309) 836-9356REV MARK C MYERS WESLEY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 1212 W CALHOUN MACOMB 61455 5  IL

26-062-011P-00 (309) 833-2741CHRISTINE EDWARDS CATCH A STAR LEARNING CTR 424 W PIPER ST MACOMB 61455 5  IL

26-062-012P-00 (309) 776-4001BETH WEAVER CARING HANDS DAY CARE INC 45 CONSTITUTION ST COLCHESTER 62326 5  IL

26-062-013P-00 (309) 837-2363BILL JACOBS HOUSING AUTH OF MCDONOUGH COUNTY 322 WEST PIPER ST MACOMB 61455 5  IL

26-062-1650-26 (309) 254-3560ROSS FOLEY INDUSTRY C U SCH DIST 165 306 E SOUTH STREET INDUSTRY 61440 2  IL

26-062-1650-26-0001 (309) 254-3360MICHELLE LEE INDUSTRY HIGH SCHOOL 306 E SOUTH STREET INDUSTRY 61440 4  IL

26-062-1650-26-2001 (309) 254-3560MICHELLE LEE INDUSTRY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 306 E SOUTH STREET INDUSTRY 61440 4  IL

26-062-1700-26 (309) 772-9461F LYNN HARTWEGER BUSHNELL PRAIRIE CITY CUS D 170 845 N WALNUT ST BUSHNELL 61422 2  IL

26-062-1700-26-0001 (309) 772-2113JERRY MERRICK BUSHNELL-PRAIRIE CITY HIGH SCH 845 N WALNUT ST BUSHNELL 61422 4  IL

26-062-1700-26-1002 (309) 772-3123RAYMOND H KREY JR BUSHNELL-PRAIRIE CITY JR HIGH SCH 847 N WALNUT ST BUSHNELL 61422 4  IL

26-062-1700-26-2003 (309) 772-9464STEVEN RUSSELL BUSHNELL-PRAIRIE CITY ELEM SCH 345 E HESS ST BUSHNELL 61422 4  IL

26-062-1750-26 (309) 456-3500DON MULCH NORTHWEST C U SCH DISTRICT 175 100 N WASHINGTON ST GOOD HOPE 61438 2  IL

26-062-1750-26-0001 (309) 456-3750CHARLOTTE TINCHER NORTHWESTERN HIGH SCHOOL 18575 E 800TH ST SCIOTA 61475 4  IL

26-062-1750-26-1001 (309) 456-3750CHARLOTTE TINCHER NORTHWESTERN JR HIGH SCHOOL 18575 E 800TH ST SCIOTA 61475 4  IL

26-062-1750-26-2003 (309) 456-3920DON MULCH NORTHWESTERN ELEM SCHOOL 100 N WASHINGTON ST GOOD HOPE 61438 4  IL

26-062-1800-26 (309) 776-3180JERRY MEYER COLCHESTER C U SCHOOL DIST 180 204 S HUN STREET COLCHESTER 62326 2  IL

26-062-1800-26-0001 (309) 776-3220PATRICIA LEEZER COLCHESTER HIGH SCHOOL 600 S HUN ST COLCHESTER 62326 4  IL

26-062-1800-26-1001 (309) 776-3220PATRICIA LEEZER COLCHESTER JR HIGH SCHOOL 600 S HUN STREET COLCHESTER 62326 4  IL

26-062-1800-26-2003 (309) 776-3790EUNICE LUTZ COLCHESTER ELEM SCHOOL 310 S COAL STREET COLCHESTER 62326 4  IL

26-062-1850-26 (309) 833-4161DR FRANK H EVANS MACOMB COMM UNIT SCH DIST 185 323 W WASHINGTON MACOMB 61455 2  IL
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26-062-1850-26-0001 (309) 837-2331MICHAEL L SARTORE MACOMB SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL 1525 S JOHNSON RD MACOMB 61455 4  IL

26-062-1850-26-1001 (309) 833-2074DANA ISACKSON MACOMB JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 1525 S JOHNSON ST MACOMB 61455 4  IL

26-062-1850-26-1002 (309) 837-3993ROBERT H MEIXNER EDISON SCHOOL 521 S PEARL ST MACOMB 61455 4 11/13/1992* IL

26-062-1850-26-2003 (309) 833-2074SARAH S SALLEE GRANT ELEM SCHOOL 330 N MCARTHUR ST MACOMB 61455 4 06/22/1992* IL

26-062-1850-26-2004 (309) 833-2095VIRGINIA KESSLER LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 315 N BONHAM ST MACOMB 61455 4  IL

26-062-1850-26-2005 (309) 833-2484PAUL HAYES LOGAN ELEM SCHOOL 520 E PIPER ST MACOMB 61455 4 06/22/1992* IL

26-062-1850-26-2006 (309) 833-4273SARAH S SALLEE MACARTHUR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 235 W GRANT ST MACOMB 61455 4 12/20/1996* IL

26-062-1850-26-2007 (309) 833-2871SARAH S SALLEE WILSON ELEM SCHOOL 424 W PIPER ST MACOMB 61455 4 07/09/1996* IL

26-062-1850-26-2008 (309) 837-3993MARIA DUNSTAN EDISON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 521 S PEARL ST MACOMB 61455 4  IL

26-062-1850-26-2009 (309) 833-4273SARAH S SALLEE MACARTHUR EARLY CHILDHOOD CENTER 235 W GRANT ST MACOMB 61455 4 12/28/2000* IL

26-062-1850-26-3001 (309) 833-4273SARAH S SALLEE MACARTHUR EARLY CHILDHOOD CENTER 235 W GRANT ST MACOMB 61455 4  IL

26-062-5000-51 (309) 837-4821ROBERT H BARRAGREE LAMOINE VALLEY VOCATIONAL SYSTEM P O BOX 556 MACOMB 61455 5 01/05/2001* IL

26-062-5440-51 (309) 298-1811ADMINISTRATOR WESTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY 1 UNIVERSITY CIRCLE MACOMB 61455 5  IL

27-000-0000-00 (309) 734-6822HALL, BRUCE HON HENDERSON/MERCER/WARREN ROE 200 W BROADWAY AVE MONMOUTH 61462 1  IL

27-000-0000-00-9000 (309) 734-6822HON ROGER D BIRKHEAD HENDERSON/MERCER/WARREN ROE 200 W BROADWAY AVE MONMOUTH 61462 A  IL

27-000-0000-00-9201 (309) 734-3818BRUCE HALL PASS ADULT ALTERNATIVE ED PROGRAM 1291 NORTH 6TH RD MONMOUTH 61462 A  IL

27-000-0000-00-9301 (309) 734-3818BRUCE HALL PASS ADULT SAFE ED PROGRAM 1291 NORTH 6TH RD MONMOUTH 61462 A  IL

27-036-0000-51 (309) 734-3818BARBARA PEARSON P A S S 620 S MAIN #15 MONMOUTH 61462 5  IL

27-036-001P-00  JOHN GRIMES OLENA COMMUNITY CHURCH R R 1 BOX 224 STRONGHURST 61480 5  IL

27-036-002P-00 (309) 867-4291DELMAR RUSSELL HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD/SHERIFF BX 308 COURTHOURSE OQUAWKA 61469 5  IL

27-036-003P-00 (309) 924-1990RICHARD CLIFTON OAK LANE NURSING & REHAB PO BOX 30 STRONGHURST 61480 5  IL

27-036-004P-00 (309) 924-1757ANITA HANK SMALL WORLD PRESCHOOL INC PO BOX 421 STRONGHURST 61480 5  IL

27-036-1150-26 (309) 627-2371DEAN IRLBECK UNION COMMUNITY UNIT SCH DIST 115 RR 1, BOX 72 BIGGSVILLE 61418 2  IL

27-036-1150-26-0005 (309) 627-2377PATRICIA COLLINS UNION HIGH SCHOOL R R 1, BOX 72 BIGGSVILLE 61418 4  IL

27-036-1150-26-1004 (309) 627-2548RAYMOND SCHWIGEN TRI-VALLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL POST OFFICE GLADSTONE 61437 4 06/22/1992* IL

27-036-1150-26-2001 (309) 627-2330RAY GOFF BIGGSVILLE ELEM SCHOOL P O BOX 188 BIGGSVILLE 61418 4 06/22/1992* IL

27-036-1150-26-2002 (309) 627-2547RAYMOND SCHWIGEN TRI-VALLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL POST OFFICE GLADSTONE 61437 4 10/30/1990* IL

27-036-1150-26-2003 (309) 867-2021RAYMOND SCHWIGEN OQUAWKA ELEM SCHOOL POST OFFICE OQUAWKA 61469 4 06/22/1992* IL

27-036-1150-26-2004 (309) 627-2339FRED NESTLER UNION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL RR 1, BOX 72 BIGGSVILLE 61418 4  IL

27-036-1200-26 (309) 924-1461CHARLES BARBER SOUTHERN C U SCHOOL DIST 120 PO BOX 179 STRONGHURST 61480 2  IL

27-036-1200-26-0004 (309) 924-1781DALE BUSS SOUTHERN HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 179 STRONGHURST 61480 4  IL

27-036-1200-26-1003 (309) 924-1441LYMAN SCHAR SOUTHERN JR HIGH SCHOOL BOX 750 ELLISON ST MEDIA 61460 4  IL

27-036-1200-26-2002 (309) 924-1531DALE BUSS SOUTHERN ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 179 STRONGHURST 61480 4  IL

27-066-001P-00  CARLA EWING MERCER COUNTY NURSING HOME 309 NW 9TH AVE ALEDO 61231 5  IL

27-066-001Z-14 (309) 582-2063PASTOR ROSS ALEDO CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 1217 S COLLEGE AVE ALEDO 61231 3 03/27/1991* IL

27-066-002P-00 (309) 582-5301DENISE MAYFIELD MERCER COUNTY HOSPITAL 409 NW 9TH AVE ALEDO 61231 5  IL

27-066-003P-00 (309) 582-5194MARVIN C THIRTYACRE MERCY CO SHERIFFS DEPT 906 S W 3RD ST ALEDO 61231 5  IL
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27-066-004P-00 (309) 582-3362JUDY HAINES BRIGHT BEGINNINGS CHILD CARE INC 610 S W 2ND ST ALEDO 61231 5  IL

27-066-005P-00 (309) 667-2211DEBRA WILLEMS TIME FOR TOTS PRESCHOOL PO BOX 308 NEW WINDSOR 61465 5  IL

27-066-006P-00 (309) 582-2503LISA CLAWSON MERCER COUNTY FAMILY YMCA 401 SW 2ND AVE ALEDO 61231 5  IL

27-066-055P-00 (309) 667-2211DEBRA WILLEMS TIME FOR TOTS PRESCHOOL PO BOX 308 NEW WINDSOR 61465 5  IL

27-066-2000-26 (309) 754-8216WILLIS BROWN SHERRARD COMM UNIT SCH DIST 200 P O BOX 599 MATHERVILLE 61263 2 07/03/1991* IL

27-066-2000-26-0001 (309) 593-2175HARRY A HUNT SHERRARD HIGH SCHOOL 4701 176TH AVE SHERRARD 61281 4 07/03/1991* IL

27-066-2000-26-1001 (309) 593-2175HARRY A HUNT SHERRARD JR HIGH SCHOOL 4701 176TH AVE SHERRARD 61281 4 07/03/1991* IL

27-066-2000-26-2003 (309) 754-8244JAMES NEWTON MATHERVILLE ELEM SCHOOL P O BOX 639 MATHERVILLE 61263 4 07/03/1991* IL

27-066-2000-26-2005 (309) 787-1512RICHARD DUTY COYNE CENTER ELEM SCHOOL 11310 16TH ST MILAN 61264 4 07/03/1991* IL

27-066-2000-26-2006 (309) 593-2313STEWART KLINK SHERRARD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL P O BOX 39  FIRST ST SHERRARD 61281 4 07/03/1991* IL

27-066-2000-26-2007 (309) 596-2114ROGER BIRKHEAD WINOLA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL P O BOX 347 VIOLA 61486 4 07/03/1991* IL

27-066-2010-26 (309) 582-2238F DAVID MARSHALL ALEDO COMM UNIT SCH DIST 201 402 E MAIN ALEDO 61231 2  IL

27-066-2010-26-0001 (309) 582-2223CHRISTINE LACROIX ALEDO HIGH SCHOOL 1500 S COLLEGE AVE ALEDO 61231 4  IL

27-066-2010-26-1002 (309) 582-2441DOUGLAS E NELSON ALEDO JR HIGH SCHOOL 205 N COLLEGE AVE ALEDO 61231 4  IL

27-066-2010-26-2003 (309) 582-5350VICTOR O JOHNSON APOLLO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 801 SW 9TH ST ALEDO 61231 4  IL

27-066-2030-26 (309) 584-4173JANET MCCAW WESTMER COMM UNIT SCH DIST 203 BOX 436 N WASHINGTON JOY 61260 2  IL

27-066-2030-26-0001 (309) 584-4174MICHAEL HENLEY WESTMER HIGH SCHOOL BOX 436 N WASHINGTON JOY 61260 4  IL

27-066-2030-26-1001 (309) 584-4174MICHAEL HENLEY WESTMER JR HIGH SCHOOL BOX 436 N WASHINGTON JOY 61260 4  IL

27-066-2030-26-2005 (309) 587-8141ROBERT CUMMINS WESTMER ELEM SCHOOL 322 CLAY ST NEW BOSTON 61272 4  IL

27-094-0000-00-9000 (309) 734-6822HON ROGER D BIRKHEAD HENDERSON/MERCER/WARREN ROE 200 W BROADWAY AVE MONMOUTH 61462 A 07/02/1998* IL

27-094-0000-00-9001 (309) 734-3818ROGER D BIRKHEAD PASS ADULT EDUCATION PROGRAM 620 S MAIN MONMOUTH 61462 A 07/02/1998* IL

27-094-001P-00  YVONE MCDONALD COMMUNITY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 1000 W HARLEM AVE MONMOUTH 61462 5  IL

27-094-001X-10 (309) 734-6037MARY E WURTZBERGER IMMACULATE CONCEPTION SCHOOL 115 N B ST MONMOUTH 61462 3  IL

27-094-002P-00  JAMES BRAY LAMOINE CHRISTIAN NURS HM P O BOX 770 ROSEVILLE 61473 5  IL

27-094-003P-00  EUGENIA GRIESE STARTING POINT PRAYER GROUP INC PO BOX 314, 205S 1ST MONMOUTH 61462 5  IL

27-094-003X-11 (309) 343-6797LYNN PAHL GALESBURG ADVENTIST CHRISTIAN SCH 1626 WEST LOSEY ST GALESBURG 61401 3 10/19/1994* IL

27-094-004P-00 (309) 734-3151DIANN K GRAVINO W CENTRAL COMM SERVICES 620 S MAIN MONMOUTH 61462 5  IL

27-094-005P-00 (309) 734-2141PAT L MCMANUS CITY OF MONMOUTH CITY HALL 100 E BROADWAY MONMOUTH 61462 5  IL

27-094-006P-00 (309) 734-5350JOAN BROWN FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH 116 S B ST MONMOUTH 61462 5  IL

27-094-007P-00 (309) 563-9898WENDI HOOK CAMERON CHRISTIAN CARE CENTER R R 1 BOX 47 CAMERON 61423 5  IL

27-094-008P-00 (309) 734-2724DENISE PULLEN TEDDY BEAR DAY CARE INC 522 W DETROIT MONMOUTH 61462 5  IL

27-094-013S-19 (309) 734-7902CONNIE WERNER WARREN ACHIEVEMENT SCHOOL 1220 E 2ND AVE MONMOUTH 61462 3 11/28/1995* IL

27-094-014Z-14 (309) 426-2420DR CLAYTON J BOWMAN LIVING LIGHT CHRISTIAN ACADEMY P O BOX 473 ROSEVILLE 61473 3 09/17/1991* IL

27-094-0380-22 (309) 734-4712DONALD DAILY MONMOUTH UNIT SCH DIST 38 325 S 11TH ST MONMOUTH 61462 2  IL

27-094-0380-22-0001 (309) 734-5118GARY E COLLINS MONMOUTH HIGH SCHOOL 325 W 1ST AVE MONMOUTH 61462 4  IL

27-094-0380-22-1002 (309) 734-6426DON FARR CENTRAL JR HIGH SCHOOL 401 E 2ND AVE MONMOUTH 61462 4  IL

27-094-0380-22-2003 (309) 734-2213SUSAN WILSON GARFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 321 E EUCLID AVE MONMOUTH 61462 4  IL
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27-094-0380-22-2004 (309) 734-4915JONATHAN BRADBURN HARDING ELEM SCHOOL 415 E 9TH AVE MONMOUTH 61462 4  IL

27-094-0380-22-2005 (309) 734-2222DOUGLAS ORILEY LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 325 S 11TH ST MONMOUTH 61462 4  IL

27-094-0380-22-2006 (309) 734-4031KAY BAILEY WILLITS ELEM SCHOOL 105 NORTH E STREET MONMOUTH 61462 4  IL

27-094-2000-26 (309) 426-2157DONALD FRAILEY ROSEVILLE C U SCH DIST 200 265 W PENNSYLVANIA ROSEVILLE 61473 2  IL

27-094-2000-26-0003 (309) 426-2682JANE MICHAEL ROSEVILLE HIGH SCHOOL 200 EAST GOSSETT ST ROSEVILLE 61473 4  IL

27-094-2000-26-2002 (309) 426-2841F MICHAEL KIRBY ROSEVILLE ELEM SCHOOL 265 W PENN AVE ROSEVILLE 61473 4  IL

27-094-2220-26 (309) 734-9411WILLIAM REES WARREN C U SCH DIST 222 R R 1 MONMOUTH 61462 2  IL

27-094-2220-26-0001 (309) 734-9411JOHN VANKIRK WARREN JR/SR HIGH SCHOOL R R 1 MONMOUTH 61462 4  IL

27-094-2220-26-2004 (309) 734-9411WILLIAM REES WARREN ELEM SCHOOL R R 1 MONMOUTH 61462 4  IL

27-094-2250-26 (309) 734-8514R THOMAS AVERY YORKWOOD C U SCH DIST 225 2140 ST HIGHWAY 135 MONMOUTH 61462 2  IL

27-094-2250-26-0001 (309) 734-8511KRISTEN NELSON YORKWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 2140 ST HIGHWAY 135 MONMOUTH 61462 4  IL

27-094-2250-26-1001 (309) 734-8511KRISTEN NELSON YORKWOOD JR HIGH SCHOOL 2140 S HIGHWAY 135 MONMOUTH 61462 4  IL

27-094-2250-26-2005 (309) 734-8513SUE MCKEE YORKWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2140 ST HIGHWAY 135 MONMOUTH 61462 4  IL

27-094-4000-26 (309) 482-3344CHRIS RADEMACHER ALEXIS C U SCH DIST 400 P O BOX 719 ALEXIS 61412 2  IL

27-094-4000-26-0001 (309) 482-3333JEFFREY WHITSITT ALEXIS HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 599 ALEXIS 61412 4  IL

27-094-4000-26-1001 (309) 482-3333JEFFREY WHITSITT ALEXIS JR HIGH SCHOOL P O BOX 599 ALEXIS 61412 4  IL

27-094-4000-26-2002 (309) 482-3332DANIEL RENWICK ALEXIS ELEM SCHOOL P O BOX 299 ALEXIS 61412 4  IL

27-094-7290-51 (309) 734-6822FISCAL AGENT DELABAR VOC EDUC SYSTEM-EFE 280 200 W BROADWAY MONMOUTH 61462 5  IL

28-000-0000-00 (309) 935-6789DENNISON, BRUCE HON BUREAU/HENRY/STARK ROE 313 N CANAL STREET ANNAWAN 61234 1  IL

28-000-0000-00-9000 (309) 935-6789HON BRUCE DENNISON BUREAU/HENRY/STARK ROE 313 N CANAL ST ANNAWAN 61234 A  IL

28-000-0000-00-9301 (815) 699-2299DENNIS THOMPSON BUREAU CTY ALT SCH PO BOX 341 WYANET 61379 A 08/13/1999* IL

28-000-0000-00-9302 (309) 853-4290DR CALVIN OWENS COOPERATIVE ALT MIDDLE SCH 215 E CENTRAL BLVD KEWANEE 61443 A 08/13/1999* IL

28-000-0000-00-9303 (309) 949-2937RANDY BLECHA ROCK RIVER COOP ALT SCH 209 65 E 900 ST GENESEO 61254 A 08/13/1999* IL

28-006-0000-61-6100 (815) 875-2645CHERYL DEPAEPE BMP TRI-CO SPEC EDUC COOP 526 BUREAU VALLEY PK PRINCETON 61356 6 10/22/1998* IL

28-006-001P-00 (815) 646-4344ROD DETWEILER IL MENNONITE CAMP ASSN INC R R 1 TISKILWA 61368 5  IL

28-006-001Y-10 (815) 223-3140REV PHILIP DAVEY ST BEDE ACADEMY RT 6 WEST PERU 61354 3  IL

28-006-002P-00 (815) 875-1129RICHARD A HADE COVENANT CHILDRENS HOME 502 E ELM PL PRINCETON 61356 5  IL

28-006-003P-00  WILLIAM BOURDON IL CONF UNITED CHURCH OF CHRIST RR 4 PILGRIM PARK PRINCETON 61356 5  IL

28-006-003X-10 (815) 872-8521MARY PAULA SCHMITT ST LOUIS GRADE SCHOOL 631 W PARK AVE PRINCETON 61356 3  IL

28-006-004X-14 (815) 438-2508VIRGIL GARRETSON FAIRFIELD AMISH MENNONITE SCHOOL R 1 BOX 194 TAMPICO 61283 3 03/20/1995* IL

28-006-005P-00  DAVID JOHNSON PRAIRIE VIEW HOME R R 5 PRINCETON 61356 5  IL

28-006-005X-26 (815) 875-2933KEN WILSON PRINCETON CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 21890 US HWY 34 PRINCETON 61356 3  IL

28-006-006P-00  CATHY BARACANI ST MARGARETS HOSPITAL 600 E 1ST ST SPRING VALLEY 61362 5  IL

28-006-007P-00 (815) 875-2335H ERNIE PARR BUREAU COUNTY D C C 633 MASONIC DRIVE PRINCETON 61356 5  IL

28-006-008P-00 (815) 872-0087DORIS NEAHRING FREEDOM HOUSE SHELTER INC 314 N EUCLID AVE PRINCETON 61356 5  IL

28-006-009P-00 (815) 223-3140ADMINISTRATOR BENEDICTINE SOCIETY OF ST BEDE ROUTE 6 WEST PERU 61354 5  IL

28-006-0170-04 (815) 376-2934JAMES WHITE OHIO COMM CONS SCHOOL DIST 17 PO BOX 478 OHIO 61349 2  IL
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28-006-0170-04-2001 (815) 376-2934JOHN H SCHERRER OHIO COM CONS GRADE SCHOOL PO BOX 478 OHIO 61349 4  IL

28-006-0230-03 (815) 879-7161JOHN WM JOSEPHSEN KASBEER CONS SCHOOL DIST 23 PO BOX 1  100 SCHOOL KASBEER 61328 2 08/18/1994* IL

28-006-0230-03-2001 (815) 879-7161JOHN WM JOSEPHSEN KASBEER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL PO BOX 1  100 SCHOOL KASBEER 61328 4 08/18/1994* IL

28-006-0840-04 (815) 643-2436DR LINDA C GUSTAFSON MALDEN COMM CONS SCH DIST 84 P O BOX 216 MALDEN 61337 2  IL

28-006-0840-04-2001 (815) 643-2436DR LINDA C GUSTAFSON MALDEN GRADE SCHOOL PO BOX 216 MALDEN 61337 4  IL

28-006-0920-02 (815) 894-2777FRANK BOCKMAN CHERRY SCHOOL DIST 92 BOX 219 314 S MAIN CHERRY 61317 2  IL

28-006-0920-02-2001 (815) 894-2777FRANK BOCKMAN CHERRY GRADE SCHOOL BOX 219 314 S MAIN CHERRY 61317 4  IL

28-006-0940-04 (815) 894-2363TOM DOBRICH LADD COMM CONS SCHOOL DIST 94 PO BOX 457 LADD 61329 2  IL

28-006-0940-04-2001 (815) 894-2363TOM DOBRICH LADD COMM CONS SCHOOL PO BOX 457 LADD 61329 4  IL

28-006-0980-02 (815) 663-8821JOHN R MUSGRAVE DALZELL SCHOOL DISTRICT 98 PO BOX 200 DALZELL 61320 2  IL

28-006-0980-02-2001 (815) 663-8821JOHN R MUSGRAVE DALZELL GRADE SCHOOL PO BOX 200 DALZELL 61320 4  IL

28-006-0990-04 (815) 664-4242DAN OEST SPRING VALLEY C C SCH DIST 99 800 N RICHARDS ST SPRING VALLEY 61362 2  IL

28-006-0990-04-2001 (815) 663-5631KIMBERLY LISANBY BARBER LINCOLN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 501 E ERIE ST SPRING VALLEY 61362 4  IL

28-006-0990-04-2002 (815) 664-4601STEVE SISKA JOHN F KENNEDY ELEM SCHOOL 800 N RICHARDS ST SPRING VALLEY 61362 4  IL

28-006-0990-61-6100 (815) 875-2645JUDY KAY MILLER BMP TRI-CO SPEC EDUC COOP 530 PARK AVE E PRINCETON 61356 6 12/08/1994* IL

28-006-1030-22 (815) 447-2121JAMES HOCHSTATTER DEPUE UNIT SCHOOL DIST 103 PO BOX 800 DEPUE 61322 2  IL

28-006-1030-22-0001 (815) 447-2121KATHLEEN H GREIDER DEPUE HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 800 DEPUE 61322 4  IL

28-006-1030-22-2001 (815) 447-2121KATHLEEN H GREIDER DEPUE ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 800 DEPUE 61322 4  IL

28-006-1150-02 (815) 875-3162JAMES W WHITMORE PRINCETON ELEM SCHOOL DIST 115 506 E DOVER RD PRINCETON 61356 2  IL

28-006-1150-02-1001 (815) 875-6415R JESSE/W GREGORY LOGAN JR HIGH SCHOOL 302 W CENTRAL AVE PRINCETON 61356 4  IL

28-006-1150-02-2002 (815) 875-6424WILLIAM GREGORY WASHINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL 25 S MERCER ST PRINCETON 61356 4 09/25/2000* IL

28-006-1150-02-2003 (815) 872-9741RONALD LAMOUR DOUGLAS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 220 E LASALLE ST PRINCETON 61356 4  IL

28-006-1150-02-2004 (815) 875-1164TIM SMITH LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 501 S EUCLID AVE PRINCETON 61356 4  IL

28-006-1150-02-2005 (815) 875-4417ELEANOR WALKER JEFFERSON ELEM SCHOOL 725 W PUTNAM # 1 PRINCETON 61356 4  IL

28-006-1150-02-2006 (815) 646-4211BOB BIMA REAGAN MIDDLE SCHOOL PO BOX 329 TISKILWA 61368 4  IL

28-006-1260-04 (815) 699-2251DR BERNARD HOLLER WYANET C C SCHOOL DIST 126 BOX 381 FOURTH ST WYANET 61379 2 07/19/1995* IL

28-006-1260-04-2001 (815) 699-2251DAVID NOLAN WYANET COM CONS GRADE SCHOOL FOURTH STREET WYANET 61379 4 07/19/1995* IL

28-006-1750-04 (815) 659-3191DR MARIA PRATO LEEPERTOWN C C SCH DIST 175 BOX 170 100 N STREET BUREAU 61315 2  IL

28-006-1750-04-2001 (815) 659-3191DR MARIA L PRATO LEEPERTOWN ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 170 BUREAU 61315 4  IL

28-006-2850-04 (815) 379-2900ED GLADISH WALNUT COMM CONS SCH DIST 285 BOX 426 323 S MAIN WALNUT 61376 2 07/19/1995* IL

28-006-2850-04-2001 (815) 379-2900ED GLADISH WALNUT COMM CONS GRADE SCHOOL PO BOX 707 323S MAIN WALNUT 61376 4 07/19/1995* IL

28-006-3000-26 (815) 646-4211JAMES W WHITMORE TISKILWA C U SCHOOL DIST 300 BOX 329 400 GALENA TISKILWA 61368 2 07/24/1996* IL

28-006-3000-26-0001 (815) 646-4661MARCIA BURRESS TISKILWA HIGH SCHOOL BX269 350 WASHINGTON TISKILWA 61368 4 10/17/1995* IL

28-006-3000-26-2002 (815) 646-4211JOHN RANGER TISKILWA ELEM SCHOOL BOX 329 400 GALENA TISKILWA 61368 4 07/24/1996* IL

28-006-3030-26 (815) 638-2018JAMES TENBUSCH LA MOILLE C U SCHOOL DIST 303 P O BOX 470 LA MOILLE 61330 2  IL

28-006-3030-26-0001 (815) 638-2144JAMES TENBUSCH LA MOILLE HIGH SCHOOL P O BOX 440 LA MOILLE 61330 4  IL

28-006-3030-26-1001 (815) 638-2233GERALD F DONAHUE ALLEN JR HIGH SCHOOL P O BOX 470 LA MOILLE 61330 4 12/02/1992* IL
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28-006-3030-26-2003 (815) 638-2634CYNTHIA SHEVOKAS ARLINGTON ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 105 ARLINGTON 61312 4  IL

28-006-3030-26-2004 (815) 638-2233CYNTHIA SHEVOKAS ALLEN JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL P O BOX 470 LA MOILLE 61330 4  IL

28-006-3050-26 (815) 445-2592W DAVID TURNER MANLIUS COMM UNIT SCH DIST 305 BOX 289 W MAPLE ST MANLIUS 61338 2 07/19/1995* IL

28-006-3050-26-0001 (815) 445-2842DONNA J LUALLEN MANLIUS HIGH SCHOOL W MAPLE ST MANLIUS 61338 4 07/19/1995* IL

28-006-3050-26-2001 (815) 445-2842DONNA J LUALLEN MANLIUS ELEM SCHOOL W MAPLE ST MANLIUS 61338 4 07/19/1995* IL

28-006-3060-26 (815) 454-2503MIKE MERCER WESTERN COMM UNIT SCH DIST 306 EAST ST SHEFFIELD 61361 2 07/19/1995* IL

28-006-3060-26-0001 (309) 895-3101TERRY GUTSHALL WESTERN JR/SR HIGH SCHOOL STEWART ST BUDA 61314 4 07/19/1995* IL

28-006-3060-26-1001 (309) 895-3273TOM DOBRICH WESTERN JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL STEWART ST BUDA 61314 4 06/28/1994* IL

28-006-3060-26-2004 (815) 454-2503MIKE MERCER WESTERN GRADE SCHOOL EAST ST SHEFFIELD 61361 4 07/19/1995* IL

28-006-3070-24 (309) 594-2307LARRY WILCOXEN NEPONSET COM CONS DIST 307 PO BOX 148 NEPONSET 61345 2  IL

28-006-3070-24-0001 (309) 594-2396CHRIS SULLENS NEPONSET HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 178 NEPONSET 61345 4 07/02/1999* IL

28-006-3070-24-2001 (309) 594-2307CHRIS SULLENS NEPONSET ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 148 NEPONSET 61345 4  IL

28-006-3070-24-3001 (309) 594-2225DAVID T MCAFEE NEPONSET PRE KINDERGARTEN PRGM PO BOX 148 NEPONSET 61345 4 11/21/1997* IL

28-006-3400-26 (815) 445-3101DENNIS THOMPSON BUREAU VALLEY CUSD 340 PO BOX 289 MANLIUS 61338 2  IL

28-006-3400-26-0001 (815) 445-4004TERRY GUTSHALL BUREAU VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 329 MANLIUS 61338 4  IL

28-006-3400-26-1001 (309) 895-2037SUSAN ZBROZEK BUREAU VALLEY SOUTH PO BOX 337 BUDA 61314 4  IL

28-006-3400-26-2001 (815) 379-2900ANNA JUKES BUREAU VALLEY NORTH PO BOX 707 323S MAIN WALNUT 61376 4  IL

28-006-3400-26-2002 (309) 895-2037SUSAN ZBROZEK BUREAU VALLEY SOUTH PO BOX 337 BUDA 61314 4 01/28/1999* IL

28-006-3400-26-2003 (815) 445-2842MARCIA BURRESS BUREAU VALLEY ELEMENTARY-MANLIUS PO BX 329 W MAPLE ST MANLIUS 61338 4  IL

28-006-3400-26-2004 (815) 454-2503MARCIA BURRESS BUREAU VALLEY ELEMNTRY-SHEFFIELD PO BX 248 EAST ST SHEFFIELD 61361 4  IL

28-006-3400-26-2005 (815) 699-2251SUSAN ZBROZEK BUREAU VALLEY ELEMNTRY-WYANET 109 W FOURTH ST WYANET 61379 4  IL

28-006-3400-26-3001 (815) 699-2299DENNIS THOMPSON ROE BUREAU CTY ALT SCH PO BOX 341 WYANET 61379 4  IL

28-006-3400-26-3002 (815) 699-2299EGAN HICKS BEHAVIOR DISORDER PROGRAM COOP PO BOX 341 WYANET 61379 4  IL

28-006-5000-15 (815) 875-3308ANDREW BERTRAM PRINCETON HIGH SCH DIST 500 103 S EUCLID AVE PRINCETON 61356 2  IL

28-006-5000-15-0001 (815) 875-3308STEPHEN MATTHEWS PRINCETON HIGH SCHOOL 103 S EUCLID AVE PRINCETON 61356 4  IL

28-006-5000-61-6100 (815) 875-2645JUDY KAY MILLER BMP TRI-CO SPEC EDUC COOP 530 PARK AVE E PRINCETON 61356 6 10/22/1998* IL

28-006-5020-17 (815) 664-2100ROBERT VERDUN HALL HIGH SCH DIST 502 800 W ERIE ST SPRING VALLEY 61362 2  IL

28-006-5020-17-0001 (815) 664-2100PATTI J LUNN HALL HIGH SCHOOL 800 W ERIE ST SPRING VALLEY 61362 4  IL

28-006-5050-16 (815) 376-4414JAMES WHITE OHIO COMMUNITY H S DIST 505 PO BOX 478 OHIO 61349 2  IL

28-006-5050-16-0001 (815) 376-4414JOHN H SCHERRER OHIO COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 478 OHIO 61349 4  IL

28-006-5080-16 (815) 379-2434WILLIAM MATTINGLY WALNUT COMMUNITY H S DIST 508 BOX 727 202 S SECOND WALNUT 61376 2 07/19/1995* IL

28-006-5080-16-0001 (815) 379-2434WILLIAM MATTINGLY WALNUT COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL 202 S SECOND ST WALNUT 61376 4 07/19/1995* IL

28-006-5100-16 (815) 699-2251DR BERNARD HOLLER WYANET COMMUNITY H S DIST 510 BOX 341 FOURTH ST WYANET 61379 2 07/19/1995* IL

28-006-5100-16-0001 (815) 699-2251DAVID NOLAN WYANET COMM HIGH SCHOOL FOURTH ST WYANET 61379 4 07/19/1995* IL

28-037-001P-00  DEBORAH SMITH GENESEO GOOD SAMARITAN VILLAGE 704 S ILLINOIS ST GENESEO 61254 5  IL

28-037-002P-00 (309) 937-3911SHERIFF GILBERT CADY HENRY COUNTY JAIL 316 W COURT ST CAMBRIDGE 61238 5  IL

28-037-003P-00 (309) 944-2147DONNA WEIMER HILLCREST HOME 14688 IL HWY 82 GENESEO 61254 5  IL
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28-037-004P-00 (309) 852-3255CAROL KOLOTA KEWANEE CHILD CARE & DEVELOPMENT 145 E DIVISION ST KEWANEE 61443 5  IL

28-037-004X-10 (309) 944-3230DONNA OSBOURNE ST MALACHY SCHOOL 595 E OGDEN AVE GENESEO 61254 3  IL

28-037-005P-00  VIRGINIA NELSON HENRY CO SENIOR CITIZENS INC 219 W 2ND ST KEWANEE 61443 5  IL

28-037-005X-06 (309) 852-2421CARMEN FOSTER ST PAULS LUTHERAN 109 S ELM ST KEWANEE 61443 3 08/21/2000* IL

28-037-006P-00 (309) 944-5024JULIE ATWELL GENESEO DEV AND GROWTH INC 541 E NORTH GENESEO 61254 5  IL

28-037-007P-00 (309) 937-2491CHERYL A JOHNSTON SUNSHINE PRESCHOOL CHILD DEV CTR 103 W COURT STREET CAMBRIDGE 61238 5  IL

28-037-007X-10 (309) 856-7451MARCIA GLEESON VISITATION 101 S LEXINGTON AVE KEWANEE 61443 3  IL

28-037-008P-00 (309) 852-6007KATHLEEN BARTON HOUSING AUTHORITY OF HENRY CO 100 FAIRVIEW JCT KEWANEE 61443 5  IL

28-037-008X-01 (309) 949-2830VICKI PETERSON LEARNING TREE R R 3 GENESEO 61254 3 01/27/1992* IL

28-037-009P-00 (309) 529-5011DEANA GREER TIME FOR TOTS PRESCHOOL RT 150 PO BOX 223 ALPHA 61413 5 04/17/1997* IL

28-037-1900-02 (309) 792-1232FRANCIS DAVIS COLONA SCHOOL DISTRICT 190 700 1ST ST COLONA 61241 2  IL

28-037-1900-02-2001 (309) 792-1232THOMAS SMYTH COLONA GRADE SCHOOL 700 1ST ST COLONA 61241 4  IL

28-037-2230-26 (309) 526-3388DR FRANK YOUNG ORION COMM UNIT SCHOOL DIST 223 PO BOX 189 ORION 61273 2  IL

28-037-2230-26-0001 (309) 526-3361MICHAEL NITZEL ORION HIGH SCHOOL 1100 13TH ST ORION 61273 4  IL

28-037-2230-26-1003 (309) 526-3392GARY HEARD ORION MIDDLE SCHOOL 800 12TH AVENUE ORION 61273 4  IL

28-037-2230-26-2002 (309) 526-3386RICHARD ROBERTSON C R HANNA ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 159 ORION 61273 4  IL

28-037-2240-26 (309) 932-2108MARILYN PONZER GALVA COMM UNIT SCH DIST 224 224 MORGAN RD GALVA 61434 2  IL

28-037-2240-26-0001 (309) 932-2151ANDREW BULLOCK GALVA JR-SR HIGH SCHOOL 224 MORGAN ROAD GALVA 61434 4  IL

28-037-2240-26-1002 (309) 932-2420ROY SAATKAMP GALVA MIDDLE SCHOOL MORGAN ROAD & NW 3RD GALVA 61434 4 07/01/1991* IL

28-037-2240-26-2003 (309) 932-2510ROY SAATKAMP F U WHITE ELEM SCHOOL 300 N W 3RD ST GALVA 61434 4 07/01/1991* IL

28-037-2240-26-2004 (309) 932-2420ROY SAATKAMP GALVA ELEM SCHOOL 224 MORGAN RD GALVA 61434 4  IL

28-037-2250-26 (309) 334-2719TERRY BETHEL ALWOOD COMM UNIT SCH DIST 225 P O BOX 429 WOODHULL 61490 2  IL

28-037-2250-26-0001 (309) 334-2102DAVID HOLMES ALWOOD  MIDDLE/HIGH SCHOOL P O BOX 309 WOODHULL 61490 4  IL

28-037-2250-26-2003 (309) 529-5011SHANNON BUMANN ALWOOD ELEM SCHOOL P O BOX 67 ALPHA 61413 4  IL

28-037-2260-26 (309) 935-6781JOE BURESH ANNAWAN COMM UNIT SCH DIST 226 PO BOX 387 ANNAWAN 61234 2  IL

28-037-2260-26-0001 (309) 935-6781LINDA RAKESTRAW ANNAWAN HIGH SCHOOL 501 W SOUTH ST ANNAWAN 61234 4  IL

28-037-2260-26-2002 (309) 935-6623LOUISE CAPES ANNAWAN GRADE SCHOOL 503 W SOUTH ST ANNAWAN 61234 4  IL

28-037-2270-26 (309) 937-2144JAMES R BERTHOLD CAMBRIDGE C U SCH DIST 227 300 S WEST ST CAMBRIDGE 61238 2  IL

28-037-2270-26-0002 (309) 937-2051DAN CARAS CAMBRIDGE COMM HIGH SCHOOL 300 S WEST ST CAMBRIDGE 61238 4  IL

28-037-2270-26-1001 (309) 937-2051DAN CARAS CAMBRIDGE JR HIGH SCHOOL 300 S WEST ST CAMBRIDGE 61238 4  IL

28-037-2270-26-2001 (309) 937-2028SHELLY LOGSTON CAMBRIDGE COMM GRADE SCHOOL 312 S WEST ST CAMBRIDGE 61238 4  IL

28-037-2280-26 (309) 945-0450DR HAROLD E FORD GENESEO COMM UNIT SCH DIST 228 209 S COLLEGE AVE GENESEO 61254 2  IL

28-037-2280-26-0001 (309) 945-0399EMMETT J AUBRY J D DARNALL SR HIGH SCHOOL 700 N STATE ST GENESEO 61254 4  IL

28-037-2280-26-1002 (309) 945-0599GARY ZUMMALLEN GENESEO MIDDLE SCHOOL 333 E OGDEN AVE GENESEO 61254 4  IL

28-037-2280-26-2003 (309) 945-0475KYLE GANSON MILLIKIN ELEM SCHOOL 920 S CONGRESS ST GENESEO 61254 4  IL

28-037-2280-26-2004 (309) 945-0625JACK SCHLINDWEIN NORTHSIDE ELEM SCHOOL 415 N RUSSELL AVE GENESEO 61254 4  IL

28-037-2280-26-2005 (309) 945-0699WILLIAM MENENDEZ SOUTHWEST ELEM SCHOOL 715 S CENTER ST GENESEO 61254 4  IL
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28-037-2280-26-2006 (309) 936-7814REBECCA ROWE ATKINSON GRADE SCHOOL 109 S STATE ST ATKINSON 61235 4  IL

28-037-2280-26-3001 (309) 949-2937CLARA JENKINS ROCK RIVER COOP ALTERNATIVE SCH 20965 E 900TH ST GENESEO 61254 4  IL

28-037-2290-26 (309) 853-3341DR CALVIN OWENS KEWANEE COMM UNIT SCH DIST 229 210 LYLE ST KEWANEE 61443 2  IL

28-037-2290-26-0001 (309) 853-3328MICHAEL KIRKHAM KEWANEE HIGH SCHOOL 1211 E 3RD ST KEWANEE 61443 4  IL

28-037-2290-26-2002 (309) 853-4290SALVADOR VEGA CENTRAL ELEM & JR HIGH SCHOOL 215 E CENTRAL BLVD KEWANEE 61443 4  IL

28-037-2290-26-2004 (309) 852-2449FRANK TOCHA BELLE ALEXANDER ELEM SCHOOL 1401 LAKE ST KEWANEE 61443 4  IL

28-037-2290-26-2005 (309) 853-3013MAURIE L GRAFF IRVING ELEM SCHOOL 609 W CENTRAL BLVD KEWANEE 61443 4  IL

28-037-2290-26-2006 (309) 853-2741ELIZABETH BLACHINSKY LYLE SCHOOL 920 N BURR ST KEWANEE 61443 4  IL

28-037-2290-26-3001 (309) 853-4290ADMINISTRATOR FRANKLIN SCHOOL 600 N LEXINGTON AVE KEWANEE 61443 4  IL

28-037-2290-26-3002 (309) 853-4290DR CALVIN OWENS ROE COOPERATIVE ALT MIDDLE SCH 215 E CENTRAL BLVD KEWANEE 61443 4 08/24/2000* IL

28-037-2290-61-6100 (309) 852-5696JAN BERGHULT HENRY-STARK COUNTY SPEC ED DIST PO BOX 597 KEWANEE 61443 6  IL

28-037-2290-61-6101 (309) 944-2043JAN BERGHULT ALTERNATIVE LEARNING CENTER 217 N RUSSELL ST GENESEO 61254 7 10/19/1994* IL

28-037-2300-26 (309) 853-4860DR GARY L HARRISON WETHERSFIELD C U SCH DIST 230 439 WILLARD ST KEWANEE 61443 2  IL

28-037-2300-26-0002 (309) 853-4205THOMAS I BUCK WETHERSFIELD JR/SR HIGH SCHOOL 439 WILLARD ST KEWANEE 61443 4  IL

28-037-2300-26-2001 (309) 853-4800LLOYD E HULICK WETHERSFIELD ELEM SCHOOL 439 WILLARD ST KEWANEE 61443 4  IL

28-037-7190-51 (309) 932-2108FISCAL AGENT TRI-COUNTY VOC SYSTEM - EFE 180 1275 - 42ND AVE EAST MOLINE 61244 5  IL

28-088-0010-26 (309) 897-4611GARY HUGHES BRADFORD COMM UNIT SCH DIST 1 PO BOX 400 BRADFORD 61421 2  IL

28-088-0010-26-0002 (309) 897-8169KEITH BUCHEN BRADFORD HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 370 BRADFORD 61421 4  IL

28-088-0010-26-2001 (309) 897-4441GARY HUGHES BRADFORD GRADE SCHOOL PO BOX 400 BRADFORD 61421 4  IL

28-088-001P-00 (309) 286-2131MARTHA REISMEYER STARK COUNTY KIDS DAY CARE PO BOX 614 TOULON 61483 5  IL

28-088-0020-26 (309) 286-7171W DAVID TURNER TOULON-LAFAYETTE C U SCH DIST 2 BX659 402 S FRANKLIN TOULON 61483 2 07/01/1992* IL

28-088-0020-26-0005 (309) 286-4451A J HARLAND TOULON-LAFAYETTE HIGH SCHOOL BX419 418 S FRANKLIN TOULON 61483 4 07/01/1992* IL

28-088-0020-26-1001 (309) 286-3451A J HARLAND TOULON-LAFAYETTE JR HIGH SCHOOL BX659 402 S FRANKLIN TOULON 61483 4 07/01/1992* IL

28-088-0020-26-2001 (309) 286-3451W DAVID TURNER TOULON-LAFAYETTE ELEM SCHOOL BX659 402 S FRANKLIN TOULON 61483 4 07/01/1992* IL

28-088-0270-04 (309) 695-5181WILLIAM WITTMEYER WYOMING C C SCHOOL DIST 27 300 VAN BURENST WYOMING 61491 2 07/01/1992* IL

28-088-0270-04-2001 (309) 695-5181WILLIAM WITTMEYER WYOMING ELEM SCHOOL 300 VAN BURENST WYOMING 61491 4 07/01/1992* IL

28-088-0450-04 (309) 695-6447RONALD EISENBARTH VALLEY COMM CONS SCH DIST 45 R R 1 BOX 78 WYOMING 61491 2 08/09/1991* IL

28-088-0450-04-2001 (309) 695-6447RONALD EISENBARTH VALLEY ELEM SCHOOL R R 1 BOX 78 WYOMING 61491 4 08/09/1991* IL

28-088-0710-16 (309) 695-5191DR STEPHEN C BELL WYOMING COMM H S DIST 71 BX 220 401 N GALENA WYOMING 61491 2 07/01/1992* IL

28-088-0710-16-0001 (309) 695-5191DR STEPHEN C BELL WYOMING COMM HIGH SCHOOL BX 220 401 N GALENA WYOMING 61491 4 07/01/1992* IL

28-088-1000-26 (309) 286-7171ROBERT MUELLER STARK COUNTY C U SCH DIST 100 PO BOX 659 TOULON 61483 2  IL

28-088-1000-26-0001 (309) 286-4451CRAIG CARTER STARK COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 419 TOULON 61483 4  IL

28-088-1000-26-1001 (309) 695-5191JOHN DOWNEY STARK COUNTY JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 401-5 GALENA AVENUE WYOMING 61491 4  IL

28-088-1000-26-2001 (309) 286-3451JOHN ROSENBERRY TOULON/LAFAYETTE GRADE SCHOOL PO BOX 659 TOULON 61483 4  IL

28-088-1000-26-2002 (309) 695-5181JOHN ROSENBERRY WYOMING GRADE SCHOOL 300 VAN BUREN WYOMING 61491 4  IL

29-000-0000-00 (815) 432-6976DEANY, DONALD C HON IROQUOIS EDUCATIONAL SERVICE REG 550 S 10TH STREET WATSEKA 60970 1 08/07/1995* IL

30-000-0000-00 (618) 687-7290BREWER, DONALD L HON JACKSON/PERRY ROE 1001 WALNUT ST MURPHYSBORO 62966 1  IL
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30-000-0000-00-9000 (618) 687-7290HON DONALD BREWER JACKSON/PERRY ROE 1001 WALNUT ST MURPHYSBORO 62966 A  IL

30-000-0000-00-9301 (618) 684-2913CRAIG A KELLER COPE SAFE SCHOOL PROGRAM PO BOX 1659 MURPHYSBORO 62966 A  IL

30-039-0000-51 (618) 687-7290HON DONALD L BREWER JACKSON-PERRY CO ALTERNATIVE SCH 1001 WALNUT ST MURPHYSBORO 62966 5  IL

30-039-001P-00  ZOLMAN M STEIN THE JEWISH FEDERATION 6464 W MAIN ST #7A BELLEVILLE 62223 5  IL

30-039-001X-06 (618) 763-4664TERRY ROHLFING CHRIST LUTHERAN SCHOOL 146 W JACOB RD JACOB 62950 3  IL

30-039-002P-00 (618) 529-1151CAROL FISHER GATEWAY YOUTH CARE 1080 EAST PARK CARBONDALE 62901 5  IL

30-039-002X-06 (618) 687-3917TERRY FARK IMMANUEL LUTHERAN SCHOOL 1915 PINE ST MURPHYSBORO 62966 3  IL

30-039-003P-00 (618) 549-0022VONDA L MATTHEWS SOUTHERN IL REG SOCIAL SERV INC 604 E COLLEGE ST CARBONDALE 62901 5  IL

30-039-003X-10 (618) 687-2013MARILYN JOHNSON ST ANDREWS SCHOOL 723 MULBERRY ST MURPHYSBORO 62966 3  IL

30-039-004P-00  MERLE K TAYLOR JACKSON CO NURSING HOME 1441 N 14TH ST MURPHYSBORO 62966 5  IL

30-039-004X-01 (618) 457-4765LINDA M ROHLING CARBONDALE NEW SCHOOL 1302 E PLEASANT HILL CARBONDALE 62901 3  IL

30-039-005P-00  LT EARL JACQUOT JACKSON CO SHERIFFS DEPT JAIL 1001 MULBERRY STREET MURPHYSBORO 62966 5  IL

30-039-005X-20 (618) 568-1133REV JACK D ARCHER GOSPEL ASSEMBLY ACADEMY BOX 160 503 E KIMMEL ELKVILLE 62932 3 06/27/1994* IL

30-039-005Z-20 (618) 568-1133REV JACK D ARCHER GOSPEL ASSEMBLY ACADEMY BOX 160 503 E KIMMEL ELKVILLE 62932 3 11/29/1993* IL

30-039-006Z-25 (618) 763-4919REV LARRY WORTHEN GRIMSBY JESUS NAME CHRISTIAN SCH P O BOX 481 MURPHYSBORO 62966 3  IL

30-039-007P-00  HOWARD W SAVER SOUTHERN IL COMM CORRECTION CTR P O BOX 609 CARBONDALE 62903 5  IL

30-039-007X-26 (618) 529-3733JEAN PLUNKETT COVENANT CHRISTIAN SCHOOL P O BOX 40 CARBONDALE 62903 3  IL

30-039-008P-00  DARRELL J DILLON ST JOSEPH MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 800 N SECOND ST MURPHYSBORO 62966 5  IL

30-039-008X-27 (618) 684-5083DAVID WORLEY MURPHYSBORO CHRISTIAN ACADEMY N 16TH ST BOX 1330 MURPHYSBORO 62966 3 03/27/1991* IL

30-039-009S-19 (618) 457-0371DR RICHARD COLLINS BREHM PREPARATORY SCHOOL 1245 E GRAND ST CARBONDALE 62901 3  IL

30-039-010P-00 (618) 549-5302JEFFREY DOHERTY CITY OF CARBONDALE 200 S ILLINOIS ST CARBONDALE 62902 5  IL

30-039-010X-26 (618) 684-5083PHYLLIS NORDSTROM MURPHYSBORO CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 805 N 16TH STREET MURPHYSBORO 62966 3 12/15/1998* IL

30-039-010Z-26 (618) 684-5083PHYLLIS NORDSTROM MURPHYSBORO CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 805 N 16TH STREET MURPHYSBORO 62966 3  IL

30-039-011Y-26 (618) 549-5525PAUL H PLUNKETT TRINITY HIGH SCHOOL 2701 W MAIN CARBONDALE 62901 3  IL

30-039-012P-00 (618) 457-0142MELANIE BRAY FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH 302 W MAIN ST CARBONDALE 62901 5  IL

30-039-013P-00 (618) 453-5714DR NANCY HUNTER SIU-C CHILD CARE CENTERS 4407 STUDENT CTR CARBONDALE 62901 5  IL

30-039-014P-00  CAROL H JOHNSON GOLDEN GOOSE NUTRITION PROJECT 409 N SPRINGER ST CARBONDALE 62901 5  IL

30-039-015P-00 (618) 529-2324JOEY GUNN THE WOMENS CENTER 406 WEST MILL CARBONDALE 62901 5  IL

30-039-016P-00 (618) 529-1551LORI JILL FLAMM FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 310 S UNIVERSITY ST CARBONDALE 62901 5  IL

30-039-017P-00 (618) 457-7594SUSAN METCALF GOOD SAMARITAN MINISTRIES 701 S MARION CARBONDALE 62901 5  IL

30-039-019P-00 (618) 687-2378BETH HARTMANN S T A R T PO BOX 938 MURPHYSBORO 62966 5  IL

30-039-020P-00 (618) 684-6232MARILYN MURRY MURRYS CHILD DEVELOPMENT 938 KEOUGH ST MURPHYSBORO 62966 5  IL

30-039-021P-00 (618) 684-3183TYLER YOUNG JACKSON COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY PO BOX 1209 MURPHYSBORO 62966 5  IL

30-039-022P-00 (618) 457-5635VERONICA KINLEY HAVEN OF LOVE 189 HAVEN OF LOVE DR MAKANDA 62958 5  IL

30-039-023P-00 (618) 684-2151ROBERT COEHN JACKSON COUNTY BOARD 1001 WALNUT ST MURPHYSBORO 62966 5  IL

30-039-024P-00 (618) 684-5570MARK LINZE LITTLE PEOPLE CHILD DEV CENTER 2311 ROBLEE AVE MURPHYSBORO 62966 5  IL

30-039-025P-00 (618) 549-0341ABDUL HAQQ ATTUCKS COMM SERVICE BOARD 441 E WILLOW CARBONDALE 62901 5  IL

184

CATEGORIES: 

* denotes closed facilities
A = Region Program     B = Charter School       C = Spec Ed Priv Facilities    0 = Intermediate Service Center     1 = Regional Offices of Education
2 = Public Districts       3 = Non Public School  4 = Public School                  5 = Miscellaneous Payee File          6 = Spec Ed Districts                    
7 = Spec Ed Schools     8 = Other State Funded Public Schools                       9 = Area Vocational Districts and Schools                                

CDS Historical Report 8586Forward.rpt



FACILITY NAME TELEPHONEADDRESS CITY ST ZIPADMINISTRATOR * CATRCDTS CLOSED

30-039-026P-00 (618) 549-7633DEB MORROW PUKA PRESCHOOL 816 S ILLINOIS CARBONDALE 62901 5  IL

30-039-027P-00 (618) 529-5437DEBORAH LUSTMAN DELL CHILD DEVELOPMENT CORP 312 SOUTH WALL ST CARBONDALE 62901 5  IL

30-039-028P-00 (618) 457-8801ADDIE GILLESPIE GREATER GILLESPIE TEMPLE CH INC PO BOX 545 CARBONDALE 62903 5  IL

30-039-029P-00 (618) 687-4017LAWRENCE SHELTON THE LEARNING CENTER INC 8459 OLD HIGHWAY 13 MURYPHYSBORO 62966 5  IL

30-039-030P-00 (618) 985-2181TOMMYE ROBB TLC OF SOUTHERN AND CNTRL IL INC PO BOX 3249 CARBONDALE 62902 5  IL

30-039-031P-00 (618) 529-3546HUGH EDWARD CAWTHON FAITH TEMPLE CHURCH OF GOD 604 N MARION CARBONDALE 62901 5  IL

30-039-032P-00 (618) 985-8221GEORGE ONEILL SHAWNEE HEALTH SERV AND DEV CORP 101 S WALL ST CARBONDALE 62901 5  IL

30-039-033P-00 (618) 457-7075LEANOR  LEWIS NEW ZION MISSIONARY BAPTIST CH 803 N ROBERT STALLS CARBONDALE 62901 5  IL

30-039-0860-03 (618) 867-2317ROBERT L KOEHN DESOTO CONS SCHOOL DISTRICT 86 311 HURST RD DESOTO 62924 2  IL

30-039-0860-03-2001 (618) 867-2317ROBERT L KOEHN DESOTO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 311 HURST RD DESOTO 62924 4  IL

30-039-0950-02 (618) 457-3591ELIZABETH LEWIN CARBONDALE ELEM SCH DIST 95 PO BOX 968 CARBONDALE 62903 2  IL

30-039-0950-02-1004 (618) 457-2174LARRY T BARNETT SR LINCOLN MIDDLE SCHOOL 501 S WASHINGTON ST CARBONDALE 62901 4  IL

30-039-0950-02-2003 (618) 457-2632PAMELA PRESTON LEWIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 801 S LEWIS LN CARBONDALE 62901 4  IL

30-039-0950-02-2005 (618) 457-5781LYNN S BYRD PARRISH ELEM SCHOOL 121 N PARRISH LN CARBONDALE 62901 4  IL

30-039-0950-02-2007 (618) 457-6226CANDY MYERS THOMAS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1025 N WALL ST CARBONDALE 62901 4  IL

30-039-0950-02-2008 (618) 457-5393LARRY T BARNETT SR WINKLER ELEM SCHOOL 1218 W FREEMAN ST CARBONDALE 62901 4  IL

30-039-0950-02-2009 (618) 457-6127LYNN BYRD LAKELAND SCHOOL PO BOX 968 CARBONDALE 62901 4  IL

30-039-1000-51 (618) 529-3060KATHLEEN FRALISH CENTER FOR COMPREHENSIVE SERVICE 306 W MILL STREET CARBONDALE 62902 5  IL

30-039-1300-04 (618) 457-5391KEITH OATES GIANT CITY C C SCHOOL DIST 130 1062 BOSKYDELL ROAD CARBONDALE 62901 2  IL

30-039-1300-04-2001 (618) 457-5391KEITH OATES GIANT CITY ELEM SCHOOL 1062 BOSKYDELL ROAD CARBONDALE 62901 4  IL

30-039-1400-04 (618) 529-4151DR JAMES W LUDWICK UNITY POINT C C SCHOOL DIST 140 5234 S US HWY 51 CARBONDALE 62901 2  IL

30-039-1400-04-2001 (618) 529-4151JOHN L PHILLIPPE UNITY POINT ELEM SCHOOL 5234 S US HWY 51 CARBONDALE 62901 4  IL

30-039-1650-16 (618) 457-4722STEVEN R SABENS CARBONDALE COMM H S DISTRICT 165 330 S GIANT CITY RD CARBONDALE 62901 2  IL

30-039-1650-16-0001 (618) 457-3371JOHN A DIVELY CARBONDALE COMM H S  CENTRAL EAST 200 N SPRINGER ST CARBONDALE 62901 4  IL

30-039-1650-16-0002 (618) 457-3378JOHN HELMICK CARBONDALE HIGH SCHOOL EAST 1301 E WALNUT ST CARBONDALE 62901 4 07/06/1994* IL

30-039-1650-16-3001 (618) 549-8232JUNE HICKEY CARBONDALE SPECIAL ED COOP 608 E COLLEGE ST CARBONDALE 62901 4 07/01/1990* IL

30-039-1660-26 (618) 565-2392F DEE WILEY MISS VALLEY C U SCH DIST 166 P O BOX 10 GORHAM 62940 2 08/26/1991* IL

30-039-1660-26-0002 (618) 565-2392ROBERT G CRAIN GORHAM HIGH SCHOOL P O BOX 10 GORHAM 62940 4 08/26/1991* IL

30-039-1660-26-2001 (618) 565-2392F DEE WILEY GORHAM ELEMENTARY SCHOOL P O BOX 10 GORHAM 62940 4 08/26/1991* IL

30-039-1760-26 (618) 426-1111DENNIS J SMITH TRICO COMM UNIT SCH DISTRICT 176 PO BOX 220 CAMPBELL HILL 62916 2  IL

30-039-1760-26-0001 (618) 426-1111RAYMOND L HILL TRICO SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 336 CAMPBELL HILL 62916 4  IL

30-039-1760-26-1001 (618) 426-1111JERRY OHLAU TRICO JR HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 335 CAMPBELL HILL 62916 4  IL

30-039-1760-26-2008 (618) 426-1111DONNA ELSON TRICO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PO BOX 305 CAMPBELL HILL 62916 4  IL

30-039-1860-26 (618) 684-3781DR MICHAEL J MUGGE MURPHYSBORO C U SCH DIST 186 819 WALNUT STREET MURPHYSBORO 62966 2  IL

30-039-1860-26-0001 (618) 687-2336PHILIP TRAPANI MURPHYSBORO HIGH SCHOOL 50 BLACKWOOD DRIVE MURPHYSBORO 62966 4  IL

30-039-1860-26-1002 (618) 684-3041MICHAEL SULLIVAN MURPHYSBORO MIDDLE SCHOOL 2125 SPRUCE ST MURPHYSBORO 62966 4  IL

30-039-1860-26-2003 (618) 684-4471DEBRA KREUTZTRAGER LINCOLN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2029 DEWEY ST MURPHYSBORO 62966 4  IL
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30-039-1860-26-2004 (618) 684-6061FINAS STIEGMAN LOGAN ELEM SCHOOL 415 N 14TH ST MURPHYSBORO 62966 4  IL

30-039-1860-26-2006 (618) 684-6273MIKE LAW MCELVAIN ELEM SCHOOL 593 AVA ROAD MURPHYSBORO 62966 4  IL

30-039-1860-26-2009 (618) 687-3231FRANK PUTTMAN CARRUTHERS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 80 CANDY LANE MURPHYSBORO 62966 4  IL

30-039-1860-61-6100 (618) 684-2109LARRY GOLDSMITH TRI-COUNTY SP ED JNT AGREEMENT PO BOX 1360 MURPHYSBORO 62966 6  IL

30-039-1860-61-6101 (618) 684-4912ELIZABETH GERSBACHER TRI-COUNTY SCHOOL P O BOX 1360 MURPHYSBORO 62966 7  IL

30-039-1860-61-6104 (618) 833-4541JOHN BURKE TRI-COUNTY SOUTH PO BOX 379 ANNA 62906 7  IL

30-039-1860-61-6105 (618) 549-3355ELIZABETH GERSBACHER TRI-COUNTY-STYREST NURSING HOME 120 TOWER RD CARBONDALE 62901 7 01/28/1991* IL

30-039-1860-61-6106 (618) 542-4480ADMINISTRATOR LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL-TRI COUNTY 306 W PARK ST DU QUOIN 62832 7 09/12/1991* IL

30-039-1860-61-6107 (618) 542-5954SANDRA SWEENEY TRI-COUNTY WARD 120 SPRING ST DUQUOIN 62832 7  IL

30-039-1960-26 (618) 568-1321JAMES M PIPER ELVERADO C U SCHOOL DIST 196 PO BOX 130 ELKVILLE 62932 2  IL

30-039-1960-26-0001 (618) 568-1104VICKI WALKER ELVERADO HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 217 514 S 6TH ELKVILLE 62932 4  IL

30-039-1960-26-1002 (618) 684-3527NATE GEIGER ELVERADO JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 35 VERGENNES 62994 4  IL

30-039-1960-26-2003 (618) 568-1321JAMES PIPER ELKVILLE ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 130 ELKVILLE 62932 4  IL

30-039-1960-26-2004 (618) 684-3527NATE GEIGER VERGENNES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PO BOX 35 VERGENNES 62994 4  IL

30-039-5400-51  TRUSTEE BD-B A SHEPHERD SOUTHERN ILLINOIS UNIV 4407 STUDENT CTR CARBONDALE 62901 5  IL

30-039-7560-51 (618) 687-7290FISCAL AGENT JACKSON/PERRY REG DEL SY-EFE 540 1416 WALNUT ST MURPHYSBORO 62966 5  IL

30-039-9000-41 (618) 549-4442ADMINISTRATOR ARCHWAY INC 1108 WEST WILLOW CARBONDALE 62901 5  IL

30-073-001X-10 (618) 542-2335BONNIE PASZKIEWICZ SACRED HEART 110 W MAIN ST DU QUOIN 62832 3  IL

30-073-002P-00  KYLE VANZANDT MARSHALL BROWNING HOSPITAL 900 N WASHINGTON ST DU QUOIN 62832 5  IL

30-073-002X-10 (618) 357-8276SR ROSE HUELSMANN ST BRUNO 210 N GORDON ST PINCKNEYVILLE 62274 3  IL

30-073-003P-00 (618) 357-2187MARTHA KELLERMAN PINCKNEYVILLE COMM HOSPITAL 101 N WALNUT ST PINCKNEYVILLE 62274 5  IL

30-073-004P-00 (618) 542-3511PAULETTE M KABAT GOLD PLATE PROGRAM OF PERRY CO BOX 345 N HICKORY ST DU QUOIN 62832 5  IL

30-073-0050-02 (618) 496-5513ADMINISTRATOR TAMAROA SCHOOL DIST 5 BOX 175 200 W MAIN TAMAROA 62888 2  IL

30-073-0050-02-2001 (618) 496-5513ADMINISTRATOR TAMAROA ELEM SCHOOL BOX 175 200 W MAIN TAMAROA 62888 4  IL

30-073-005P-00 (618) 542-5721RUSSELL MCMURRAY ABC CHILD DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION PO BOX 1057 DU QUOIN 62832 5  IL

30-073-005Z-25 (618) 357-5191DUANE BOLINGER PINCKNEYVILLE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 310 S 1ST ST PINCKNEYVILLE 62274 3  IL

30-073-006P-00 (618) 357-8960REV DON JOHNSTON MT VERNON YOUTH CAMP P O BOX 176 PINCKNEYVILLE 62274 5  IL

30-073-006Z-26 (618) 497-8113EUGENE BROWN FAITH CHRISTIAN SCHOOL P O BOX 306 WILLISVILLE 62997 3  IL

30-073-007P-00  SAMUEL D HILLER PERRY CO SHERIFFS DEPT PO BOX 350 PINCKNEYVILLE 62274 5  IL

30-073-007Z-14 (618) 542-6800LARRY BULLOCK CHRISTIAN FELLOWSHIP CHURCH SCH P O BOX 227 DU QUOIN 62832 3  IL

30-073-008X-14 (618) 542-5474LARRY DURFEE ROCK SOLID CHRISTIAN SCHOOL PO BOX 484 DUQUOIN 62832 3 03/12/1998* IL

30-073-0500-02 (618) 357-5161TIM OLEARY PINCKNEYVILLE SCH DIST 50 301 W MULBERRY ST PINCKNEYVILLE 62274 2  IL

30-073-0500-02-1002 (618) 357-2724LEWIS T SCHWEIZER PINCKNEYVILLE JR HIGH SCHOOL R R 4 PINCKNEYVILLE 62274 4 12/23/1991* IL

30-073-0500-02-2001 (618) 357-5161JASON HENRY PINCKNEYVILLE ELEM SCHOOL 301 W MULBERRY ST PINCKNEYVILLE 62274 4  IL

30-073-0500-02-2002 (618) 357-2724RYAN SWAN PINCKNEYVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL 700 E WATER STREET PINCKNEYVILLE 62274 4  IL

30-073-1010-16 (618) 357-5013M DEAN BREWER PINCKNEYVILLE COMM H S DIST 101 600 E WATER ST PINCKNEYVILLE 62274 2  IL

30-073-1010-16-0001 (618) 357-5013DON SMITH PINCKNEYVILLE COMM HIGH SCHOOL 600 E WATER ST PINCKNEYVILLE 62274 4  IL
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30-073-2040-04 (618) 357-2419DR CHRIS RIGDON COMMUNITY CONS SCH DIST 204 6067 STATE RTE 154 PINCKNEYVILLE 62274 2  IL

30-073-2040-04-2001 (618) 357-2419CHRIS RIGDON COMMUNITY CONS SCHOOL 6067 STATE RTE 154 PINCKNEYVILLE 62274 4  IL

30-073-2110-04 (618) 496-5514CURTIS E PIERCE COMMUNITY CONS SCH DIST 211 R R 3 BOX 8 TAMAROA 62888 2 07/07/1993* IL

30-073-2110-04-2001 (618) 496-5514CURTIS E PIERCE COMMUNITY CONSOLIDATED DIST 211 R R 3 BOX 8 TAMAROA 62888 4 07/07/1993* IL

30-073-3000-26 (618) 542-3856GARY KELLY DU QUOIN C U SCHOOL DISTRICT 300 845 E JACKSON ST DU QUOIN 62832 2  IL

30-073-3000-26-0001 (618) 542-4744DAVID SKOCY DUQUOIN HIGH SCHOOL 500 E SOUTH ST DU QUOIN 62832 4  IL

30-073-3000-26-2002 (618) 542-2646DEBRA DENTON DUQUOIN  MIDDLE SCHOOL 845 E JACKSON ST DU QUOIN 62832 4  IL

30-073-3000-26-2003 (618) 542-3295LYBRAND BEARD DUQUOIN  ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 845 E JACKSON ST DU QUOIN 62832 4  IL

30-073-3000-26-2005 (618) 542-2284LINDA DAVIS MCKINLEY ELEM SCHOOL 302 W REED ST DU QUOIN 62832 4 07/20/1999* IL

30-073-3000-26-2006 (618) 496-3130ADMINISTRATOR PARADISE PRAIRIE ELEM SCHOOL R R 1 BOX 75 TAMAROA 62888 4 07/01/1990* IL

30-073-3000-26-3001 (618) 542-4480ADMINISTRATOR LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 306 W PARK ST DU QUOIN 62832 4 01/28/1991* IL

31-000-0000-00 (630) 232-5955MEJIA, CLEM HON KANE ROE 210 S 6TH ST GENEVA 60134 1  IL

31-000-0000-00-9000 (630) 232-5955HON CLEM MEJIA KANE ROE 719 BATAVIA AVE GENEVA 60134 A  IL

31-000-0000-00-9301 (630) 232-5955PAT DAL SANTO REGIONAL SAFE SCH PROG 210 S 6TH ST GENEVA 60134 A  IL

31-045-001P-00 (847) 742-1040ANGELO CAMPAGNA ELGIN MENTAL HEALTH CENTER 750 S STATE ST ELGIN 60123 5  IL

31-045-001X-10 (630) 851-4300PAUL BARTON ANNUNCIATION 1840 CHURCH RD AURORA 60504 3  IL

31-045-002P-00  YWCA OF ELGIN ELGIN Y W C A 220 E CHICAGO ST ELGIN 60120 5  IL

31-045-002X-11 (630) 896-5188THOMAS E MAHER AURORA SEVENTH-DAY ADVENTIST SCH 37W219 MOOSEHEART RD AURORA 60506 3  IL

31-045-003P-00 (630) 897-1565SHARON DAVIDS FOX VALLEY GIRL SCOUT COUNCIL 200 NEW BOND ST AURORA 60506 5  IL

31-045-003Y-11 (630) 232-7441JEANETTE BRYSON BROADVIEW ACADEMY PO BOX 307 LAFOX 60147 3  IL

31-045-004P-00 (630) 837-6010ANN ORTSCHEID HERRICK HOUSE CHILDRENS CENTER 1 W BARTLETT RD BARTLETT 60103 5  IL

31-045-004X-01 (847) 888-7910WILLIAM HAAK CHICAGO JUNIOR SCHOOL 1600 DUNDEE AVE ELGIN 60120 3  IL

31-045-005P-00 (630) 232-0632STEPHEN V PUSCAS KANE COUNTY JUVENILE JUSTICE CTR 37W655 IL ROUTE 38 ST CHARLES 60175 5  IL

31-045-005Z-01 (847) 695-0300JOHN W COOPER ELGIN ACADEMY 350 PARK ST ELGIN 60120 3  IL

31-045-006P-00 (630) 695-6080J RONALD HAWS IL YOUTH CENTER - VALLEY VIEW P O BOX 376 SAINT CHARLES 60174 5  IL

31-045-006X-06 (630) 851-2800PAM SATEK EMMANUEL LUTHERAN SCHOOL 551 FOURTH AVE AURORA 60505 3 07/01/1990* IL

31-045-007P-00 (630) 584-0506GLENDA MONTGOMERY ILLINOIS YOUTH CENTER BOX 122 RT 38 WEST ST CHARLES 60174 5  IL

31-045-007X-06 (847) 741-7795LEON C BIERLEIN GOOD SHEPHERD LUTHERAN SCHOOL 1111 VAN ST ELGIN 60123 3  IL

31-045-008P-00  LYNN E GREENHOLDT FOX VALLEY GS COUNCIL OF IL INC 200 NEW BOND ST AURORA 60506 5  IL

31-045-008X-10 (630) 897-3613ROSEMARY HAUSER HOLY ANGELS 720 KENSINGTON PL AURORA 60506 3  IL

31-045-009P-00  MICHAEL L LISZKA THREE FIRES BOY SCOUTS C P 415 N 2ND ST SAINT CHARLES 60174 5  IL

31-045-009X-16 (630) 896-7557JENNIFER DARMOGRAY FOX VALLEY MONTESSORI 850 N COMMONWEALTH AURORA 60506 3  IL

31-045-010P-00 (630) 844-5040CYNTHIA S KOCLANIS ASSOCIATION FOR INDIVIDUAL DEV 309 W NEW INDIAN TRL AURORA 60506 5  IL

31-045-010X-06 (847) 428-1010VIRGINIA I TERRELL IMMANUEL LUTHERAN SCHOOL 407 JOHNSON ST DUNDEE 60118 3  IL

31-045-011P-00 (847) 697-2380TRINKA WATERS COMMUNITY CRISIS CENTER 37 S GENEVA ST ELGIN 60120 5  IL

31-045-012P-00  RICHARD H SHIELDS FOX VALLEY COMM CORRECTIONAL CTR 1329 N LAKE ST AURORA 60506 5  IL

31-045-013P-00  STEPHEN J BOISSE FOX VALLEY RESPITE CARE CENTER 1814 GRANDSTAND PL ELGIN 60123 5  IL
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31-045-013Y-10 (630) 907-0095REV F WILLIAM ETHEREDGE AURORA CENTRAL CATHOLIC HIGH SCH 1255 N EDGELAWN DR AURORA 60506 3  IL

31-045-014P-00 (630) 232-6677GENE S BULDAH KANE COUNTY ADULT CORRECTIONS P O BOX 31 GENEVA 60134 5  IL

31-045-014Y-10 (630) 897-6936REV BASIL YENDER OSB MARMION ACADEMY 1000 BUTTERFIELD RD AURORA 60504 3  IL

31-045-015P-00 (630) 897-0584ELAINE HEGY COMMUNITY COUNSELING CENTER P O BOX 1328 AURORA 60507 5  IL

31-045-015Z-01 (630) 859-2000WALTER H DUY MOOSEHEART SCHOOLS RT 31 INTERNATIONAL MOOSEHEART 60539 3  IL

31-045-016P-00 (630) 897-0084LINDA R HEALY MUTUAL GROUND INC P O BOX 843 AURORA 60507 5  IL

31-045-017X-10 (630) 851-4400LUCILLE PLACHETKA OUR LADY OF GOOD COUNSEL SCHOOL 601 TALMA STREET AURORA 60505 3  IL

31-045-018P-00 (630) 584-2222JACK D WHITE RIVERWOODS CHRISTIAN CENTER 35W701 RIVERWOODS LN SAINT CHARLES 60174 5  IL

31-045-019Y-10 (630) 896-0831SR MEGAN FARRELLY ROSARY HIGH SCHOOL 901 N EDGELAWN DR AURORA 60506 3  IL

31-045-020P-00 (630) 892-4239JIM L ABUHL WAYSIDE CROSS MINISTRIES 215 E NEW YORK ST AURORA 60505 5  IL

31-045-020X-10 (630) 898-0240SR CAROL MECKO SACRED HEART 755 FULTON ST AURORA 60505 3 09/13/1990* IL

31-045-021P-00 (630) 892-4434MARY OCONNOR CHILD WELFARE SOCIETY 309 W PARK AVE AURORA 60506 5  IL

31-045-021X-10 (847) 426-4808MARGARET SANDERS ST CATHERINE OF SIENA 845 W MAIN ST DUNDEE 60118 3  IL

31-045-022P-00 (847) 428-0233SUSAN M GREEN COUNCIL FOR CHILD DEVELOPMENT 1470 KINGS RD CARPENTERSVILLE 60110 5  IL

31-045-022X-10 (847) 683-3450KAREN BEHRNS ST CHARLES BORROMEO 288 E JEFFERSON HAMPSHIRE 60140 3  IL

31-045-023P-00 (630) 584-2566PAUL R EVANS CHURCH OF NAZARENE 1631 S 13TH AVE SAINT CHARLES 60174 5  IL

31-045-023Y-10 (847) 741-7535DR GEORGE D LAIRD ST EDWARD CENTRAL CATHOLIC H S 335 LOCUST ST ELGIN 60123 3  IL

31-045-024P-00 (630) 851-7772MARIE WILKINSON MARIE WILKINSON CHILD DEV CTR 1144 GALENA AURORA 60505 5  IL

31-045-024X-06 (847) 741-7633ARTHUR G HEMLER ST JOHNS LUTHERAN SCHOOL 109 N SPRING ST ELGIN 60120 3  IL

31-045-025P-00 (630) 892-4303JOYCE DEMARTELLY PEOPLE FOR CHILD CARE INC 221 OAK PO BOX 2636 AURORA 60506 5  IL

31-045-025X-10 (847) 931-2804JANINE BOLCHAZY ST JOSEPH SCHOOL 274 DIVISION ST ELGIN 60120 3  IL

31-045-026P-00 (847) 426-9505DORIS ZACCARD TLC INC 1651 RAVINE LN CARPENTERSVILLE 60110 5  IL

31-045-026X-10 (630) 844-3781MARIE K BOCKHAUS ST JOSEPH ELEMENTARY 706 HIGH ST AURORA 60505 3  IL

31-045-027P-00 (630) 466-4811LAURA MICHALEK WAUBONSEE CHILD DEV CNTR RT 47 HARTER RD SUGAR GROVE 60554 5  IL

31-045-027X-10 (847) 468-6100PHYLLIS JENSEN ST LAURENCE SCHOOL 572 STANDISH ST ELGIN 60123 3  IL

31-045-028P-00 (630) 859-2248TERESA STOKES AURORA CHILD DEV CENTER 60 S LINCOLN AVE AURORA 60505 5  IL

31-045-029P-00 (847) 888-1069LEE SMITH MOTHER GOOSE CHILD DEV CENTER 240 STANDISH STREET ELGIN 60123 5  IL

31-045-029X-10 (847) 695-6609MARY BETH MITCHELL ST MARY SCHOOL 103 S GIFFORD ST ELGIN 60120 3  IL

31-045-030P-00 (847) 695-3200MARCY STONE PROVENA ST JOSEPH HOSPITAL 77 N AIRLITE ST ELGIN 60123 5  IL

31-045-031P-00 (630) 859-7214CINDI HERRERA AURORA HOUSING AUTHORITY 1630 PLUM ST AURORA 60506 5  IL

31-045-031X-10 (630) 898-8690CAROL KASPAR ARCHBISHOP ROMERO CATHOLIC SCH 312 HIGH ST AURORA 60505 3  IL

31-045-032P-00 (630) 897-2165SR ROSE M LORENTZEN PUBLIC ACTION TO DELIVER SHELTER 659 S RIVER ST AURORA 60506 5  IL

31-045-032X-10 (630) 584-6367JOSEPH J BATTISTO ST PATRICK SCHOOL 118 N 5TH STREET ST CHARLES 60174 3  IL

31-045-033P-00 (847) 695-8280BEVERLY PAPIETRO ELGIN DAY CARE CENTER 51 S SPRING ST ELGIN 60120 5  IL

31-045-033X-06 (630) 820-3457LAWRENCE L CONANT ST PAULS LUTHERAN 550 SECOND AVE AURORA 60505 3  IL

31-045-034P-00 (630) 406-1444JANE A WHITAKER TWO-RIVERS HEAD START 222 E WILSON BX 217 BATAVIA 60510 5  IL

31-045-034X-10 (630) 892-1283SR MARGARET FABRIZIUS ST PETER SCHOOL 915 SARD AVE AURORA 60506 3  IL
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31-045-035P-00 (847) 742-9011BONNIE A WINSLEY FOX VALLEY BAPTIST ASSOCIATION 452 DUNDEE AVE ELGIN 60120 5  IL

31-045-035X-10 (630) 232-0476DEBORAH BRAY ST PETER 1881 KANEVILLE RD GENEVA 60134 3  IL

31-045-036P-00 (630) 897-1003JAN KENNEDY FAMILY SUPPORT CENTER 256 W DOWNER PL AURORA 60506 5  IL

31-045-037P-00 (630) 897-7283LINDA L BARBER TRINITY EPISCOPAL CHURCH 218 E BENTON ST AURORA 60505 5  IL

31-045-037X-10 (630) 892-0200ELIZABETH BANEY ST RITA OF CASCIA 770 W OLD INDIAN TRL AURORA 60506 3  IL

31-045-038P-00 (847) 741-4543RICK SCHMIDGALL APOSTOLIC CHRISTIAN RESTHAVEN 2750 W HIGHLAND AVE ELGIN 60123 5  IL

31-045-038X-10 (630) 898-0620CHERYL ZUIKER ST THERESE OF JESUS 255 N FARNSWORTH AVE AURORA 60505 3  IL

31-045-039P-00 (630) 801-6031STEPHANIE P MARSHALL ILLINOIS MATH & SCIENCE ACADEMY 1500 SULLIVAN RD AURORA 60506 5 10/24/1996* IL

31-045-039X-10 (847) 742-3959PENELOPE REID ST THOMAS MORE 1625 W HIGHLAND AVE ELGIN 60123 3  IL

31-045-040P-00 (847) 931-4032RANDALL HAYCOCK ELGIN COOPERATIVE MINISTRY 40 CENTER STREET ELGIN 60123 5  IL

31-045-041P-00 (630) 892-2818JOHN STARBLE SHARE & CARE DAY CARE INC 1 N LINCOLNWAY NORTH AURORA 60542 5  IL

31-045-042P-00 (630) 896-8588MARJ COLLEY YOUNG WOMANS CHRISTIAN ASSOC 201 N RIVER ST AURORA 60506 5  IL

31-045-042X-11 (847) 697-0096SHARON STERRY ELGIN SEVENTH-DAY ADVENTIST 1141 BODE RD ELGIN 60120 3 02/04/1994* IL

31-045-043P-00 (630) 879-4005GARY R CARLSON THE HOLMSTAD MICHEALSON HTH CTR 831 N BATAVIA BATAVIA 60510 5  IL

31-045-044P-00 (630) 897-0395RICHARD SWEENEY EARLY ED STATION INC-SERENDIPITY 716 N ELMWOOD AURORA 60506 5  IL

31-045-044Y-06 (630) 377-0767WILLIAM C BECKMANN FOX VALLEY LUTHERAN ACADEMY 701 GENEVA RD SAINT CHARLES 60174 3 10/01/1992* IL

31-045-044Z-06 (630) 582-0786IAN MCDONALD FOX VALLEY LUTHERAN ACADEMY 300 N RODENBURG RD ROSELLE 60172 3 07/13/1994* IL

31-045-045P-00 (630) 859-7501DENNIS WIGGINS AURORA TOWNSHIP YOUTH SERVICES 313 GALE ST AURORA 60506 5  IL

31-045-045Z-26 (630) 892-1551PAUL HOUSE AURORA CHRISTIAN SCHOOLS INC 14 BLACKHAWK AVE AURORA 60506 3  IL

31-045-0460-22 (847) 888-5000DR MARVIN E EDWARDS SCHOOL DISTRICT 46 355 E CHICAGO ST ELGIN 60120 2  IL

31-045-0460-22-0001 (847) 888-5100RONALD D ONEAL ELGIN HIGH SCHOOL 1200 MAROON DR ELGIN 60120 4  IL

31-045-0460-22-0002 (847) 888-5200RENATE MATTHAEUS LARKIN HIGH SCHOOL 1475 LARKIN AVE ELGIN 60123 4  IL

31-045-0460-22-0003 (630) 213-5500DR RONALD KALICKI STREAMWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 701 W SCHAUMBURG RD STREAMWOOD 60107 4  IL

31-045-0460-22-0004 (630) 372-4700DR RICK HOY BARTLETT HIGH SCHOOL 701 SCHICK RD BARTLETT 60103 4  IL

31-045-0460-22-1003 (847) 888-5160GREG SCHNEIDER ABBOTT MIDDLE SCHOOL 949 VAN ST ELGIN 60123 4  IL

31-045-0460-22-1004 (630) 213-5550SHERRY HULLINGER EASTVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL 321 NORTH OAK ST BARTLETT 60103 4  IL

31-045-0460-22-1005 (847) 888-5151DAVID SMILEY ELLIS MIDDLE SCHOOL 225 S LIBERTY ST ELGIN 60120 4  IL

31-045-0460-22-1006 (847) 888-5290DAVID COVEY KIMBALL MIDDLE SCHOOL 451 N MCLEAN BLVD ELGIN 60123 4  IL

31-045-0460-22-1007 (847) 888-5250DR BARBARA BONNER LARSEN MIDDLE SCHOOL 665 DUNDEE AVE ELGIN 60120 4  IL

31-045-0460-22-1008 (630) 213-5540DR RANDALL HODGES TEFFT MIDDLE SCHOOL 1100 SHIRLEY AVE STREAMWOOD 60107 4  IL

31-045-0460-22-1045 (630) 213-5525SUE WELU CANTON MIDDLE SCHOOL 1100 SUNSET CIR STREAMWOOD 60107 4  IL

31-045-0460-22-2009 (630) 213-5545PAMELA NABORS SNOECK BARTLETT ELEM SCHOOL 111 NORTH AVENUE BARTLETT 60103 4  IL

31-045-0460-22-2010 (847) 888-5180THOMAS DAHLFORS CENTURY OAKS ELEM SCHOOL 1235 BRAEBURN DR ELGIN 60123 4  IL

31-045-0460-22-2011 (847) 888-5185MARGE FOSTIAK CHANNING MEMORIAL ELEM SCHOOL 63 S CHANNING ST ELGIN 60120 4  IL

31-045-0460-22-2012 (847) 888-5188DAVID BALLARD CLINTON ELEM SCHOOL 770 E MILL ST SOUTH ELGIN 60177 4  IL

31-045-0460-22-2013 (847) 888-5190EDWARD SCHOCK COLEMAN ELEM SCHOOL 1220 DUNDEE AVE ELGIN 60120 4  IL

31-045-0460-22-2015 (847) 888-5192OCEANA WRIGHT GARFIELD ELEM SCHOOL 420 MAY ST ELGIN 60120 4  IL
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31-045-0460-22-2016 (847) 888-5195JOSEPH CORCORAN HARRIET GIFFORD ELEM SCHOOL 240 S CLIFTON AVE ELGIN 60123 4  IL

31-045-0460-22-2017 (630) 213-5555MARY GEREGACH GLENBROOK ELEM SCHOOL 315 GARDEN CIR STREAMWOOD 60107 4  IL

31-045-0460-22-2018 (847) 888-5199DAVID WEDEMEYER GRANT ELEM SCHOOL 265 N JACKSON ST ELGIN 60123 4 08/28/1998* IL

31-045-0460-22-2019 (630) 213-5560ELAINE KING HANOVER COUNTRYSIDE ELEM SCHOOL 6 S BARTLETT RD STREAMWOOD 60107 4  IL

31-045-0460-22-2020 (847) 888-5280RITA BLANKENSHIP HIGHLAND ELEM SCHOOL 190 N MELROSE AVE ELGIN 60123 4  IL

31-045-0460-22-2021 (847) 888-5282DAVID WEDEMEYER HILLCREST ELEM SCHOOL 80 AIRLITE ST ELGIN 60123 4  IL

31-045-0460-22-2022 (847) 888-5285LUIS CABRERA HUFF ELEM SCHOOL 801 HASTINGS ST ELGIN 60120 4  IL

31-045-0460-22-2023 (847) 888-5288CATHERINE DUNPHY ILLINOIS PARK ELEM SCHOOL 1350 WING ST ELGIN 60123 4  IL

31-045-0460-22-2024 (630) 213-5580CHRISTINE WOJTAS LAUREL HILL ELEM SCHOOL 1750 LAUREL AVE HANOVER PARK 60103 4  IL

31-045-0460-22-2025 (847) 888-5260DR ROGER WAGNER LOWRIE ELEM SCHOOL 264 OAK ST ELGIN 60123 4  IL

31-045-0460-22-2026 (847) 888-5262ANN FINDYSZ MCKINLEY ELEM SCHOOL 258 LOVELL ST ELGIN 60120 4  IL

31-045-0460-22-2027 (630) 213-5585CAROLYN ONEAL OAKHILL ELEM SCHOOL 502 S OLTENDORF RD STREAMWOOD 60107 4  IL

31-045-0460-22-2028 (630) 213-5590GUS VAUGHAN ONTARIOVILLE ELEM SCHOOL 2100 ELM ST HANOVER PARK 60103 4  IL

31-045-0460-22-2029 (630) 213-5597RACHEL DADOUCHE NOWAK PARKWOOD ELEM SCHOOL 2150 LAUREL AVE HANOVER PARK 60103 4  IL

31-045-0460-22-2031 (630) 213-5600PAUL LUECK RIDGE CIRCLE ELEM SCHOOL 420 RIDGE CIR STREAMWOOD 60107 4  IL

31-045-0460-22-2032 (847) 888-5266TINA RADOMSKY SHERIDAN ELEM SCHOOL 510 FRANKLIN BLVD ELGIN 60120 4  IL

31-045-0460-22-2034 (630) 213-5610JAIME GARCIA SUNNYDALE ELEM SCHOOL 716 SUNNYDALE BLVD STREAMWOOD 60107 4  IL

31-045-0460-22-2036 (847) 888-5270COLEEN WHITE WASHINGTON ELEM SCHOOL 819 W CHICAGO ST ELGIN 60123 4  IL

31-045-0460-22-2037 (630) 213-5620PAUL HERTEL WAYNE ELEM SCHOOL 5N443 SCHOOL ST WAYNE 60184 4  IL

31-045-0460-22-2038 (847) 888-5275KATHLEEN MILLER WILLARD ELEM SCHOOL 370 W SPRING ST SOUTH ELGIN 60177 4  IL

31-045-0460-22-2040 (630) 213-5615TIMOTHY R POCIASK WOODLAND HEIGHTS ELEM SCHOOL 900 S PARK BLVD STREAMWOOD 60107 4  IL

31-045-0460-22-2042 (630) 213-5565ALFRED FULTON HERITAGE ELEM SCHOOL 507 ARNOLD AVE STREAMWOOD 60107 4  IL

31-045-0460-22-2043 (630) 213-5570MARK DEMOULIN HORIZON ELEM SCHOOL 1701 GREENBROOK BLVD HANOVER PARK 60103 4  IL

31-045-0460-22-2044 (847) 888-5360RON DUY LORDS PARK ELEM SCHOOL 323 WAVERLY DR ELGIN 60120 4  IL

31-045-0460-22-2045 (630) 213-5550ADMINISTRATOR EASTVIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 321 N OAK ST BARTLETT 60103 4 10/07/1992* IL

31-045-0460-22-2046 (630) 213-5605LOIS SANDS STREAMWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 410 STREAMWOOD BLVD STREAMWOOD 60107 4  IL

31-045-0460-22-2047 (630) 213-5632TOM STIGLIC CENTENNIAL SCHOOL 234 E STEARNS RD BARTLETT 60103 4  IL

31-045-0460-22-2048 (630) 213-5603DR RICHARD CARLSON PRAIRIEVIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 285 MAYFLOWER LANE BARTLETT 60103 4  IL

31-045-0460-22-2049 (630) 213-5641MELODY HUISINGA SYCAMORE TRAILS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1025 SYCAMORE LANE BARTLETT 60103 4  IL

31-045-0460-22-2050 (847) 888-7182WILLIAM WHITE FOX MEADOW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1275 JENNA DRIVE SOUTH ELGIN 60177 4  IL

31-045-0460-22-2051 (630) 213-6230MARY LOU BRACKEN SPRING TRAIL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1384 SPRING VALLEY CAROL STREAM 60188 4  IL

31-045-0460-22-2052 (847) 289-6270KAREN CARLSON CREEKSIDE ELEM 655 N AIRLITE ELGIN 60123 4  IL

31-045-0460-22-2053 (630) 372-4647PHYLLIS  FOLARIN NATURE RIDGE ELEM SCHOOL 1899 WESTRIDGE BLVD BARTLETT 60103 4  IL

31-045-0460-22-3036 (847) 888-5000DR C R BRADFORD GIFFORD STREET HIGH SCHOOL 46 S GIFFORD ST ELGIN 60120 4  IL

31-045-0460-22-3037 (847) 888-5278LINDA WICKENKAMP MOVING ON/CENTRAL SCHOOL 355 E CHICAGO ELGIN 60120 4 10/31/1995* IL

31-045-0460-22-3038 (630) 213-5576RON BRIJA INDEPENDENCE SCHOOL TMH 200 TAYLOR AVE BARTLETT 60103 4 06/30/1993* IL

31-045-0460-22-3039 (630) 837-6655STACEY RUBIN HERRICK HOUSE PROGRAM 1 W BARTLETT RD BARTLETT 60103 4 12/03/1991* IL
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31-045-0460-22-3040 (847) 888-5088DR MARY ENCK CENTRAL PRESCHOOL SPECIAL ED 225 S LIBERTY ST ELGIN 60120 4 12/13/2000* IL

31-045-0460-22-3043 (847) 888-5343LINDA WICKENKAMP CENTRAL SECONDARY WORK EXP PROG 46 S GIFFORD ST ELGIN 60120 4 10/31/1995* IL

31-045-0460-22-3044 (630) 213-5605LOIS SANDS STREAMWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 410 STREAMWOOD BLVD STREAMWOOD 60107 4 11/07/1990* IL

31-045-0460-22-3045 (847) 742-1040ADMINISTRATOR MH CENTER STRIVE PROGRAM 750 S STATE ST ELGIN 60123 4 11/02/1993* IL

31-045-0460-22-3046 (847) 888-6980DR MARY ENCK CENTRAL PRESCHOOL 4 S GIFFORD ST ELGIN 60120 4 01/20/1999* IL

31-045-0460-22-3047 (847) 888-7002LINDA C WICKENKAMP TRANSITIONAL DIAGNOSTIC CENTER 355 E CHICAGO ST ELGIN 60120 4 01/05/1995* IL

31-045-0460-22-3048 (847) 888-5340SHARON RAFFE CENTRAL SCHOOL PROGRAM 355 E CHICAGO ST ELGIN 60120 4  IL

31-045-0460-22-3049 (630) 213-5629DR MARY ENCK INDEPENDENCE SCHOOL 200 TAYLOR BARTLETT 60103 4  IL

31-045-046P-00 (847) 742-1813EARL LOWERY FAITH UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 19 CENTER STREET ELGIN 60120 5  IL

31-045-046Z-02 (630) 896-7777PASTOR GEORGE ZARRIS FOX RIVER VALLEY CHRISTIAN SCHS BOX 842 AURORA 60507 3 03/27/1991* IL

31-045-047P-00 (630) 892-2346AUDREY DAVIS CHURCH OF GOD OF PROPHECY 2550 N QUEENSBURY CT AURORA 60506 5  IL

31-045-048P-00 (847) 468-1050SCOTT GULLEDGE MID AMERICA CARE CORP 535 TOLLGATE RD ST A ELGIN 60123 5  IL

31-045-048X-06 (630) 907-1313SCOTT WAGNER RESURRECTION LUTHERAN SCHOOL 39 W 218 N INDIAN TR AURORA 60506 3  IL

31-045-049P-00 (847) 741-7743BOBBI CLOUGH BETHLEHEM LUTHERAN CHLD DEV CTR 340 GRAND BLVD ELGIN 60120 5  IL

31-045-049X-26 (630) 892-6949NINA BISSETT COVENANT CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 635 N RANDALL RD AURORA 60505 3  IL

31-045-050P-00 (630) 851-9543DANA PARKS KIDDIE ACADEMY 4066 FOX VALLEY CTR AURORA 60504 5  IL

31-045-051P-00 (847) 888-3970REV JAMES MARKS BETHESDA CHURCH OF GOD INC 454 HICKORY PLACE ELGIN 60120 5  IL

31-045-051X-16 (630) 232-6750JANET SHANAHAN MANSIO MENS MONTESSORI 102 HOWARD ST GENEVA 60134 3  IL

31-045-053X-14 (630) 232-8533S ANAST FAITH CHRISTIAN BEGINNER SCHOOL 1745 KANEVILLE RD GENEVA 60134 3  IL

31-045-054X-14 (630) 232-8420R CLAPPER FAITH CHRISTIAN ELEM/JR HI SCH 1745 KANEVILLE RD GENEVA 60134 3 12/07/1990* IL

31-045-054Z-02 (847) 428-0870PASTOR ROBERT M JACOBY BIBLE BAPTIST CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 1701 PAPOOSE RD CARPENTERSVILLE 60110 3  IL

31-045-065S-19 (630) 859-1144ANU KHETARPAL ELIZABETH KEELER CENTER 409 W NEW INDIAN TRL AURORA 60506 3 09/05/1995* IL

31-045-068S-19 (847) 695-5656GAIL HANCZAR LARKIN CENTER-CHILDREN/ADOLESCENT 1212 LARKIN AVE ELGIN 60123 3  IL

31-045-069S-19 (847) 741-1609TAMMY ARMSTRONG LITTLE ANGELS NURSING HOME 1435 SUMMIT ST ELGIN 60120 3 09/17/1996* IL

31-045-071S-19 (847) 428-6451SHARON CARL SUMMIT SCHOOL 611 E MAIN ST DUNDEE 60118 3  IL

31-045-072X-26 (847) 695-0310DONALD B BEEBE WESTMINSTER CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 2700 W HIGHLAND AVE ELGIN 60123 3 11/29/1993* IL

31-045-072Z-26 (847) 695-0310DONALD B BEEBE WESTMINSTER CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 2700 W HIGHLAND AVE ELGIN 60123 3  IL

31-045-073X-16 (630) 879-2586MARY M YAHNKE MONTESSORI ACADEMY 595 S RIVER ST BATAVIA 60510 3  IL

31-045-074S-19 (630) 906-7900LAURA REESER AURORA EDUCATION CENTER 191 POPLAR AURORA 60542 3 03/13/2001* IL

31-045-077Z-27 (630) 851-5055ED TOLER SOUTH AURORA CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 1353 HINMAN ST MONTGOMERY 60538 3 02/26/2001* IL

31-045-080X-26 (847) 741-6629FAITH BRADSHAW CHRISTIAN LEARNING CENTER 2250 W HIGHLAND AVE ELGIN 60123 3  IL

31-045-084X-01 (847) 741-0506GUDRUN JACK ELGIN PARENT COOP SCHOOL 325 SOUTH ST ELGIN 60123 3 03/05/1998* IL

31-045-085X-26 (630) 232-7779R CLAPPER FAITH CHRISTIAN ELEM/JR HI SCH 1745 KANEVILLE RD GENEVA 60134 3  IL

31-045-086X-01 (630) 851-7772SUSANNE SMITH MARRIE WILKINSON CHILD DEV CENTER 1144 E GALENA BX1911 AURORA 60507 3  IL

31-045-087X-01 (847) 468-0490BARBARA LACHEL SUMMIT ACADEMY 333 WEST RIVER ROAD ELGIN 60123 3  IL

31-045-088S-19 (847) 695-0077DON PONDELICK NORTHWEST ACADEMY - ELGIN 600 VILLA ELGIN 60120 3  IL

31-045-089X-16 (630) 513-9742JAN DANGLES BRIDGES MONTESSORI ACADEMY 716 OAK STREET ST CHARLES 60174 3  IL
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31-045-090X-16 (847) 426-3570DONNA BUTCHER CHILDRENS HOUSE MONTESSORI SCHOOL 417 W MAIN STREET WEST DUNDEE 60118 3  IL

31-045-091X-02 (847) 695-7567COLLEEN BANDY SPECIAL CREATIONS 1735 W HIGHLAND AVE ELGIN 60123 3  IL

31-045-092X-26 (630) 208-1000CINDY FISHER GRACE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 33W835 CHERRY LANE GENEVA 60134 3  IL

31-045-093S-19 (630) 289-4221SAMUELA BOVELLI-EMRICH BARTLETT LEARNING CENTER 801 W BARTLETT RD BARTLETT 60103 3  IL

31-045-094X-14 (630) 377-0405SUSAN ADZEMOVIC FOX RIVER CHRISTIAN SCHOOL PO BOX 4048 ST CHARLES 60174 3  IL

31-045-095X-16 (847) 428-7997DINNA L JOHNSON FOX RIVER ACADEMY 305 S SECOND STREET WEST DUNDEE 60118 3 03/10/1997* IL

31-045-096X-01 (847) 464-0121MICHAEL W COBB GLENWOOD SCH FOR BOYS WEST CAMPUS 41 W 400 SILVER GLEN ST CHARLES 60175 3  IL

31-045-097X-06 (630) 406-0157LINDA S BREWER IMMANUEL LUTHERAN SCHOOL 950 HART ROAD BATAVIA 60510 3  IL

31-045-098X-16 (630) 820-1010TERESA HEINEN MONTESSORI CHILDRENS GARDEN 1855 E 5TH AVE AURORA 60504 3  IL

31-045-099Z-06 (847) 468-8207JAN BURMEISTER FOX VALLEY LUTHERAN ACADEMY 220 DIVISION STREET ELGIN 60120 3  IL

31-045-100X-01 (630) 978-8629KATRINA L SMITH COVENANT ACADEMY OF EXCELLENCE 931 TRASK RD AURORA 60505 3 03/24/1998* IL

31-045-1010-22 (630) 879-4600DR EDWARD CAVE BATAVIA UNIT SCHOOL DIST 101 12 WEST WILSON BATAVIA 60510 2  IL

31-045-1010-22-0001 (630) 879-4600DAVID BOOTH BATAVIA SR HIGH SCHOOL 1200 W MAIN ST BATAVIA 60510 4  IL

31-045-1010-22-1002 (630) 879-4620HAROLD WOLFF BATAVIA MIDDLE SCHOOL 1501 S RADDANT RD BATAVIA 60510 4  IL

31-045-1010-22-2003 (630) 879-4629SAM PALAMARA ALICE GUSTAFSON ELEM SCHOOL 905 CARLISLE RD BATAVIA 60510 4  IL

31-045-1010-22-2005 (630) 879-4633BRENDA SAND J B NELSON ELEM SCHOOL 334 WILLIAM WOOD LN BATAVIA 60510 4  IL

31-045-1010-22-2006 (630) 879-4641SHERRY WHYTE LOUISE WHITE ELEM SCHOOL 800 N PRAIRIE ST BATAVIA 60510 4  IL

31-045-1010-22-2007 (630) 879-4637CYNTHIA SIKORSKI H C STORM ELEM SCHOOL 305 N VAN NORTWICK BATAVIA 60510 4  IL

31-045-1010-22-2008 (630) 879-4680MARY JAEGER MCWAYNE SIXTH GRADE CENTER 328 W WILSON ST BATAVIA 60510 4 10/22/1992* IL

31-045-1010-22-2009 (630) 406-6330KEVIN SKOMER MCWAYNE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 328 W WILSON ST BATAVIA 60510 4  IL

31-045-101X-14 (630) 762-1492INGRID NELSON ST CHARLES ACADEMY 214 WALNUT ST ST CHARLES 60174 3  IL

31-045-102X-01 (847) 841-7532MIKE KNAPP DA VINCI ACADEMY 37W080 HOPPS RD ELGIN 60123 3  IL

31-045-1290-22 (630) 844-4400DR SHERRY R EAGLE AURORA WEST UNIT SCHOOL DIST 129 80 SO RIVER ST AURORA 60506 2  IL

31-045-1290-22-0001 (630) 844-4600JILL BULLO WEST SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL 1201 W NEW YORK ST AURORA 60506 4  IL

31-045-1290-22-1003 (630) 844-4535DR SANDRA KUZNIEWSKI JEFFERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL 1151 PLUM ST AURORA 60506 4  IL

31-045-1290-22-1004 (630) 844-4545DEBORAH MEYER WASHINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL 231S CONSTITUTION DR AURORA 60506 4  IL

31-045-1290-22-1005 (630) 264-4700ROSEMARY PINICK GARY JEWEL MIDDLE SCHOOL 1501 WATERFORD RD NORTH AURORA 60542 4  IL

31-045-1290-22-2005 (630) 844-4465JAMES VARNEY J H FREEMAN ELEM SCHOOL 153 S RANDALL RD AURORA 60506 4  IL

31-045-1290-22-2006 (630) 844-4470DAVID BRUSAK LUCIA GOODWIN ELEM SCHOOL 18 POPLAR ST NORTH AURORA 60542 4  IL

31-045-1290-22-2007 (630) 844-4475ERIN SLATER GREENMAN ELEM SCHOOL 729 W GALENA BLVD AURORA 60506 4  IL

31-045-1290-22-2008 (630) 844-4480KIRK SAMPLES FRANK HALL ELEM SCHOOL 2001 HEATHER DR AURORA 60506 4  IL

31-045-1290-22-2009 (630) 844-4485CYNTHIA LARRY NANCY HILL ELEM SCHOOL 724 PENNSYLVANIA AVE AURORA 60506 4  IL

31-045-1290-22-2010 (630) 844-4490BARBARA VLASVICH ABRAHAM LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 641 S LAKE ST AURORA 60506 4  IL

31-045-1290-22-2011 (630) 844-4495THOMAS LIVINGSTON MCCLEERY ELEM SCHOOL 1002 W ILLINOIS AVE AURORA 60506 4  IL

31-045-1290-22-2012 (630) 844-4500JUDITH SURFUS NICHOLSON ELEM SCHOOL 649 N MAIN ST MONTGOMERY 60538 4  IL

31-045-1290-22-2014 (630) 844-4510MOSES CHENG SCHNEIDER ELEM SCHOOL 304 BANBURY RD NORTH AURORA 60542 4  IL

31-045-1290-22-2015 (630) 844-4515SHIRLEY LECLERE SMITH ELEM SCHOOL 1332 ROBINWOOD DR AURORA 60506 4  IL
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31-045-1290-22-2016 (630) 844-4521JAN ONCKEN TODD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 100 OAK AVE AURORA 60506 4  IL

31-045-1290-22-3017 (630) 844-4530CRYSTA MORRISSEY HOPE D WALL TMH CHILD DEV CTR 449 W NEW INDIAN TRL AURORA 60506 4  IL

31-045-1290-22-3019 (630) 844-4521CHARLENE KORNOSKI TODD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL OAK ST & W NEW YORK AURORA 60506 4 11/28/1990* IL

31-045-1310-22 (630) 844-5550DR CHARLES PONQUINETTE AURORA EAST UNIT SCHOOL DIST 131 417 FIFTH ST AURORA 60505 2  IL

31-045-1310-22-0001 (630) 898-0962DR ROBERT BARWA AURORA EAST HIGH SCHOOL 779 5TH AVE AURORA 60505 4  IL

31-045-1310-22-1002 (630) 898-8965WANDA CARRASQUILLO C F SIMMONS MIDDLE SCHOOL 1130 SHEFFER RD AURORA 60505 4  IL

31-045-1310-22-1003 (630) 898-8820LENORE HERNANDEZ K D WALDO MIDDLE SCHOOL 56 JACKSON ST AURORA 60505 4  IL

31-045-1310-22-1004 (630) 978-3760BARBARA G HINES HENRY W COWHERD MIDDLE SCHOOL 441 NORTH FARNSWORTH AURORA 60505 4  IL

31-045-1310-22-2004 (630) 898-1602BARBARA A KREJCA OLNEY C ALLEN ELEM SCHOOL 700 S FARNSWORTH AVE AURORA 60505 4  IL

31-045-1310-22-2005 (630) 844-5754THOMAS HARTMAN C M BARDWELL ELEM SCHOOL 550 S LINCOLN AVE AURORA 60505 4  IL

31-045-1310-22-2006 (630) 898-3155DR DEBRA A DESSER W S BEAUPRE ELEM SCHOOL 954 E BENTON ST AURORA 60505 4  IL

31-045-1310-22-2007 (630) 898-6762CHRISTIE AIRD L D BRADY ELEM SCHOOL 600 COLUMBIA ST AURORA 60505 4  IL

31-045-1310-22-2008 (630) 898-4031GWENDOLYN MILLER G N DIETERICH ELEM SCHOOL 1141 JACKSON ST AURORA 60505 4  IL

31-045-1310-22-2009 (630) 898-2280KATHLEEN RICHMOND JOHN GATES ELEM SCHOOL 800 SEVENTH AVE AURORA 60505 4  IL

31-045-1310-22-2010 (630) 898-4610MARY ANN WHITE NICHOLAS A HERMES ELEM SCHOOL 1000 JUNGLES AVE AURORA 60505 4  IL

31-045-1310-22-2011 (630) 898-7568PATRICIA O HAYNES C I JOHNSON ELEM SCHOOL 2020 LIBERTY ST RD AURORA 60504 4  IL

31-045-1310-22-2012 (630) 844-5750M KATHERINE NAVOTA ROSE E KRUG ELEM SCHOOL 240 MELROSE AVE AURORA 60505 4  IL

31-045-1310-22-2013 (630) 898-5036ANNE BENAVIDES OAK PARK ELEM SCHOOL 1200 FRONT ST AURORA 60505 4  IL

31-045-1310-22-2014 (630) 898-5857EDWARD BROUCH MABEL ODONNELL ELEM SCHOOL 1640 RECKINGER RD AURORA 60505 4  IL

31-045-1310-22-2015 (630) 978-0404KAREN HART EDNA ROLLINS ELEM SCHOOL 950 KANE STREET AURORA 60505 4  IL

31-045-3000-26 (847) 426-1300STEPHEN D BERRY COMM UNIT SCH DIST 300 300 CLEVELAND AVE CARPENTERSVILLE 60110 2  IL

31-045-3000-26-0003 (847) 683-2522LEIGH GILBERT HAMPSHIRE HIGH SCHOOL 560 S STATE ST HAMPSHIRE 60140 4  IL

31-045-3000-26-0004 (847) 658-2500LINDA S ROBINSON HARRY D JACOBS HIGH SCHOOL 2601 BUNKER HILL DR ALGONQUIN 60102 4  IL

31-045-3000-26-1001 (847) 426-1380ADMINISTRATOR CARPENTERSVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL 100 CLEVELAND AVE CARPENTERSVILLE 60110 4  IL

31-045-3000-26-1004 (847) 658-2545PEGGY THUROW ALGONQUIN MIDDLE SCHOOL 520 LONGWOOD DR ALGONQUIN 60102 4  IL

31-045-3000-26-1005 (847) 426-1485KARA VICENTE DUNDEE MIDDLE SCHOOL 37W450 IL RT 72 DUNDEE 60118 4  IL

31-045-3000-26-1008 (847) 683-2522LEIGH GILBERT HAMPSHIRE MIDDLE SCHOOL 560 S STATE ST HAMPSHIRE 60140 4  IL

31-045-3000-26-2009 (847) 426-1480WILLIAM D UHL DUNDEE HIGHLANDS ELEM SCHOOL 407 S 5TH ST WEST DUNDEE 60118 4  IL

31-045-3000-26-2010 (847) 658-2535WILLIAM T DORAN EASTVIEW ELEM SCHOOL 451 E ALGONQUIN RD ALGONQUIN 60102 4  IL

31-045-3000-26-2012 (847) 426-1250DAVE ROLISON GOLFVIEW ELEM SCHOOL 124 GOLFVIEW LN CARPENTERSVILLE 60110 4  IL

31-045-3000-26-2013 (847) 683-2171GARY D WRIGHT HAMPSHIRE ELEM SCHOOL 321 TERWILLIGER AVE HAMPSHIRE 60140 4  IL

31-045-3000-26-2015 (847) 658-2530DONN MENDOZA LAKE IN THE HILLS ELEM SCHOOL 519 WILLOW ST ALGONQUIN 60102 4  IL

31-045-3000-26-2016 (847) 426-1475STEPHANIE RAMSTAD MEADOWDALE ELEM SCHOOL 14 ASH ST CARPENTERSVILLE 60110 4  IL

31-045-3000-26-2018 (847) 426-1260STEVEN MEYER PARKVIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 122 CARPENTER BLVD CARPENTERSVILLE 60110 4  IL

31-045-3000-26-2019 (847) 426-1460PATRICIA HELBIG SLEEPY HOLLOW ELEM SCHOOL 898 GLEN OAK DR DUNDEE 60118 4  IL

31-045-3000-26-2020 (847) 658-2540DARLENE WARNER KENNETH E NEUBERT ELEM SCHOOL 1100 HUNTINGTON DR ALGONQUIN 60102 4  IL

31-045-3000-26-2021 (847) 426-1440PATRICIA WHITECOTTON PERRY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 251 AMARILLO DR CARPENTERSVILLE 60110 4  IL
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31-045-3000-26-2022 (847) 428-1191RUTHANN RYAN LAKEWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1651 RAVINE LA CARPENTERSVILLE 60110 4  IL

31-045-3000-26-2023 (847) 458-1900RUSSELL BALLARD WESTFIELD COMMUNITY SCHOOL 2100 SLEEPY HOLLOW ALGONQUIN 60102 4  IL

31-045-3000-26-3001 (847) 426-1450JAMES D TOHME DELACEY FAMILY EDUC CTR 1470 KINGS ROAD CARPENTERSVILLE 60110 4  IL

31-045-3000-26-3002 (847) 426-4052PHYLLIS MOBILE OAK RIDGE SCHOOL 229 LAKE MARIAN RD CARPENTERSVILLE 60110 4  IL

31-045-3010-26 (847) 464-6005WILLIAM HOECKER CENTRAL COMM UNIT SCH DIST 301 PO BOX 396 BURLINGTON 60109 2  IL

31-045-3010-26-0001 (847) 464-6030DAVID OLESON CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL BOX 68 44W 625 PLATO BURLINGTON 60109 4  IL

31-045-3010-26-1001 (847) 464-6000ROBERT K WARSKI CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL PO BOX 397 BURLINGTON 60109 4  IL

31-045-3010-26-2003 (847) 464-6008RICHARD PERRY HOWARD B THOMAS GRADE SCHOOL PO BOX 395 BURLINGTON 60109 4  IL

31-045-3010-26-2004 (847) 464-6011RETA GILBERT LILY LAKE GRADE SCHOOL 5N720 STATE ROUTE 47 MAPLE PARK 60151 4  IL

31-045-3010-26-2005 (847) 464-6014LLOYD STOVER PLATO CENTER GRADE SCHOOL PO BOX 70087 PLATO CENTER 60170 4 07/21/2000* IL

31-045-3010-26-2006 (847) 464-6014LLOYD STOVER PRAIRIE VIEW GRADE SCHOOL PO BOX 70087 PLATO CENTER 60170 4  IL

31-045-3020-26 (630) 365-5100DR CHARLES MCCORMICK KANELAND C U SCHOOL DIST 302 47W326 KESLINGER RD MAPLE PARK 60151 2  IL

31-045-3020-26-0001 (630) 365-5100DAN BERTRAND KANELAND SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL 47W326 KESLINGER RD MAPLE PARK 60151 4  IL

31-045-3020-26-1001 (630) 365-3005ROBERT WOODRICK KANELAND MIDDLE SCHOOL 1N137 MEREDITH RD MAPLE PARK 60151 4  IL

31-045-3020-26-2007 (630) 466-8500MAUREEN FRAWLEY KANELAND SOUTH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 85 MAIN ST SUGAR GROVE 60554 4  IL

31-045-3020-26-2008 (630) 365-8170LINDA ALBRECHT KANELAND NORTH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 817 PRAIRIE VALLEY ELBURN 60119 4  IL

31-045-3020-40-4000 (630) 365-5113KATHY WATKINS FOX VALLEY CAREER CENTER 47W326 KESLINGER MAPLE PARK 60151 9 09/27/1990* IL

31-045-3020-40-4001 (630) 365-5113KATHY WATKINS MID-VALLEY AREA VOC CTR 47W326 KESLINGER MAPLE PARK 60151 9 07/11/1990* IL

31-045-3020-41-4100 (630) 365-5113BERNARD LOONEY FOX VALLEY CAREER CENTER 47W326 KESLINGER RD MAPLE PARK 60151 9  IL

31-045-3020-41-4101 (630) 365-5113BERNARD LOONEY FOX VALLEY CAREER CENTER 47W326 KESLINGER RD MAPLE PARK 60151 9  IL

31-045-3030-26 (630) 513-3030DR FRANCIS J KOSTEL ST CHARLES C U SCHOOL DIST 303 201 S 7TH STREET SAINT CHARLES 60174 2  IL

31-045-3030-26-0011 (630) 584-1100NINA J NAROZNY ST CHARLES EAST HIGH SCHOOL 1020 DUNHAM RD SAINT CHARLES 60174 4  IL

31-045-3030-26-0012 (630) 443-5700FRANK KESMAN ST CHARLES NORTH HIGH SCHOOL 255 RED GATE RD SAINT CHARLES 60175 4  IL

31-045-3030-26-1010 (630) 377-4825BRIAN HARRIS HAINES MIDDLE SCHOOL 305 S 9TH ST ST CHARLES 60174 4  IL

31-045-3030-26-1011 (630) 377-4872DR PAMELA KIBBONS THOMPSON MIDDLE SCHOOL 705 W MAIN ST SAINT CHARLES 60174 4  IL

31-045-3030-26-1012 (630) 443-3360ROBERT LINDAHL WREDLING MIDDLE SCHOOL 1200 DUNHAM RD SAINT CHARLES 60174 4  IL

31-045-3030-26-2001 (847) 697-5040JEFF HILDRETH ANDERSON ELEM SCHOOL 35W071 VILLA MARIA SAINT CHARLES 60174 4  IL

31-045-3030-26-2002 (630) 377-4822DR CINDY MILLER DAVIS ELEM SCHOOL 1125 S 7TH ST ST CHARLES 60174 4  IL

31-045-3030-26-2003 (630) 377-4838JAMES L JENSEN LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 211 S 6TH AVE SAINT CHARLES 60174 4  IL

31-045-3030-26-2004 (630) 377-4841JEFF HILDRETH LITTLE WOODS ELEM SCHOOL 5N466 IL RT 25 ST CHARLES 60174 4  IL

31-045-3030-26-2005 (630) 377-4862TIMOTHY KRAHENBUHL MUNHALL ELEM SCHOOL 1400 S 13TH AVE SAINT CHARLES 60174 4  IL

31-045-3030-26-2006 (630) 377-4866JOANA GORBY RICHMOND ELEM SCHOOL 300 S 12TH ST SAINT CHARLES 60174 4  IL

31-045-3030-26-2008 (630) 377-4886KAREN LARSEN WASCO ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 83 WASCO 60183 4  IL

31-045-3030-26-2009 (630) 377-4890BOB ALLISON WILD ROSE ELEM SCHOOL 36W730 RED HAW LN ST CHARLES 60174 4  IL

31-045-3030-26-2010 (630) 513-4480GENE GLOVER FERSON CREEK SCHOOL 38W160 BOLCUM ROAD ST CHARLES 60175 4  IL

31-045-3030-26-2011 (630) 513-4462GALE MINNICE FOX RIDGE SCHOOL 1905 TYLER ROAD ST CHARLES 60174 4  IL

31-045-3030-26-2012 (630) 762-6670DR CHERYL TROYER BELL-GRAHAM ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 4N505 FOX MILL BLVD ST CHARLES 60175 4  IL
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31-045-3030-61-6100 (630) 377-4848WILLIAM THOMAN MID-VALLEY SPECIAL ED COOP 1304 RONZHEIMER RD SAINT CHARLES 60174 6  IL

31-045-3030-61-6101 (630) 377-4858HOLLY BEEM MADES JOHNSTONE CENTER 1304 RONZHEIMER RD SAINT CHARLES 60174 7  IL

31-045-3040-26 (630) 463-3000DR JOHN F MURPHY GENEVA COMM UNIT SCH DIST 304 227 N FOURTH ST GENEVA 60134 2  IL

31-045-3040-26-0001 (630) 232-7500DR GREGORY FANTOZZI GENEVA COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL 415 LOGAN AVE GENEVA 60134 4  IL

31-045-3040-26-1002 (630) 232-2022TERRY OLSON GENEVA MIDDLE SCHOOL 1415 VIKING DR GENEVA 60134 4  IL

31-045-3040-26-2003 (630) 232-0884RACHEL OVERTON COULTRAP ELEM SCHOOL 1113 PEYTON ST GENEVA 60134 4  IL

31-045-3040-26-2004 (630) 232-0883DEEDEE SLAGLE HARRISON STREET ELEM SCHOOL 201 N HARRISON ST GENEVA 60134 4  IL

31-045-3040-26-2006 (630) 232-8324ROBERT STACHURA WESTERN AVENUE ELEM SCHOOL 1500 WESTERN AVE GENEVA 60134 4  IL

31-045-3040-26-2007 (630) 208-7592THOMAS WATROBKA MILL CREEK SCHOOL 0N900 BRUNDIGE DR GENEVA 60134 4  IL

31-045-3040-26-3001 (630) 262-3115DAWN M LONG DISTRICT SPECIAL SERVICES OFFICE 227 N 4TH ST GENEVA 60134 4  IL

31-045-5000-51  ADMINISTRATOR MIGRANT DAY CARE CENTER-AURORA 60 S LINCOLN AVE AURORA 60505 5  IL

31-045-5010-51 (630) 365-6468KATHLEEN J D WATKINS FOX VALLEY CAREER CENTER 47W326 KESLINGER RD MAPLE PARK 60151 5  IL

31-045-5090-51 (847) 697-1000ADMINISTRATOR ELGIN COLL DIST 509 1700 SPARTAN DR ELGIN 60123 5  IL

31-045-5160-51 (630) 466-4811ADMINISTRATOR WAUBONSEE COLL DIST 516 RT 47 & HARTER RD SUGAR GROVE 60554 5  IL

31-045-7120-51 (847) 888-5007FISCAL AGENT NORTHERN KANE VOC SYSTEM-EFE 110 355 E CHICAGO ST ELGIN 60120 5  IL

31-045-7140-51 (630) 365-5109FISCAL AGENT VALLEY EDUC EMPLMT SYSTM-EFE 130 IL RT 47 HARTER RD SUGAR GROVE 60554 5  IL

32-000-0000-00 (815) 937-2950PANGLE, KATHLEEN HON IROQUOIS/KANKAKEE ROE 189E COURT ST STE600 KANKAKEE 60901 1  IL

32-000-0000-00-9000 (815) 937-2950HON KATHLEEN PANGLE IROQUOIS/KANKAKEE ROE 180E COURT ST STE600 KANKAKEE 60901 A  IL

32-000-0000-00-9301 (815) 933-4918DAN MARTIN I KAN REGIONAL ALTERNATVE ATT CTR 1 STEWART DR KANKAKEE 60901 A  IL

32-038-0000-40-4000 (815) 432-5470DEBBE SCHULTZ IROQUOIS AREA REG DELIVERY SYSTEM 1001 EAST GRANT ST WATSEKA 60970 9  IL

32-038-0000-40-4001 (815) 432-5470DEBBE SCHULTZ IROQUOIS AREA REG DELIVERY SYSTEM 1001 EAST GRANT ST WATSEKA 60970 9  IL

32-038-002P-00  NEIL LARIMORE PRAIRIE STATES CHRIST CP P O BOX 363 WATSEKA 60970 5  IL

32-038-0030-26 (815) 486-7395STEWART HAMMEL DONOVAN COMM UNIT SCHOOL DIST 3 P O BOX 186 DONOVAN 60931 2  IL

32-038-0030-26-0001 (815) 486-7395GARY MUELLER DONOVAN SR HIGH SCHOOL P O BOX 186 DONOVAN 60931 4  IL

32-038-0030-26-1001 (815) 486-7395GARY MUELLER DONOVAN JR HIGH SCHOOL P O BOX 186 DONOVAN 60931 4  IL

32-038-0030-26-2002 (815) 486-7321CHARLES T JACKSON DONOVAN ELEM SCHOOL 2561 E US HWY 52 DONOVAN 60931 4  IL

32-038-003P-00  MARIE DROEGE CENTRAL COMMUNITY HOSPITAL 335 EAST FIFTH AVE CLIFTON 60927 5  IL

32-038-003X-06 (217) 394-2422LISA K DIPPEL ST JOHNS LUTHERAN SCHOOL PO BOX 148 BUCKLEY 60918 3  IL

32-038-0040-26 (815) 694-2231DR RICHARD BUKOWSKI CENTRAL COMM UNIT SCHOOL DIST 4 BOX 637 155 E 4TH ST CLIFTON 60927 2  IL

32-038-0040-26-0001 (815) 694-2321JEROME PANKEY CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL 1134 E 3100 N ROAD CLIFTON 60927 4  IL

32-038-0040-26-1002 (815) 694-2323JAMES RANKIN JOHN L NASH MIDDLE SCHOOL 1134 E 3100 N ROAD CLIFTON 60927 4  IL

32-038-0040-26-2003 (815) 697-2642TERRY SIMMONS CHEBANSE ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 8 CHEBANSE 60922 4  IL

32-038-0040-26-2004 (815) 694-2111TONYA EVANS CLIFTON ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 6 CLIFTON 60927 4  IL

32-038-0040-26-2005 (815) 698-2212MARCIA YATES ASHKUM ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 158 ASHKUM 60911 4  IL

32-038-004P-00 (815) 432-5288LOU ELLEN STRONG THE ARC OF IROQUOIS COUNTY 700 E ELM ST WATSEKA 60970 5  IL

32-038-004X-06 (815) 889-4209LOWELL TIMM ST PAULS LUTHERAN SCHOOL 108 WEST WOODWORTH MILFORD 60953 3  IL

32-038-0050-26 (815) 429-3317WILLIAM B PHILLIPS SHELDON COMM UNIT SCHOOL DIST 5 150 S RANDOLPH ST SHELDON 60966 2  IL
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32-038-0050-26-0001 (815) 429-3397ROBERT YOUNG SHELDON HIGH SCHOOL 150 S RANDOLPH ST SHELDON 60966 4  IL

32-038-0050-26-2001 (815) 429-3317WILLIAM B PHILLIPS SHELDON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 150 S RANDOLPH ST SHELDON 60966 4  IL

32-038-005P-00  BROTHER DAMIEN O S F MERKLE-KNIPPRATH NURSING HOME 1190 E 2900 NORTH RD CLIFTON 60927 5  IL

32-038-005X-06 (815) 697-2212DOREEN WHYBREW ZION LUTHERAN SCHOOL 160 CONCORDIA DR CHEBANSE 60922 3  IL

32-038-0060-26 (815) 457-2171DR DANIEL HEINOLD CISSNA PARK COMM UNIT SCH DIST 6 BOX 1 511 N SECOND CISSNA PARK 60924 2  IL

32-038-0060-26-0001 (815) 457-2171JEFFREY MAURER CISSNA PARK SR HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 1 CISSNA PARK 60924 4  IL

32-038-0060-26-1001 (815) 457-2171JEFFREY MAURER CISSNA PARK JR HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 1 CISSNA PARK 60924 4  IL

32-038-0060-26-2001 (815) 457-2171KOLENE LUCHT CISSNA PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PO BOX 1 CISSNA PARK 60924 4  IL

32-038-006P-00  RITA RITZMA PRAIRIEVIEW LUTH HOME PO BOX 4 DANFORTH 60930 5  IL

32-038-007P-00 (815) 432-4674MARY KUHLMAN FIRST CHRISTIAN CHURCH PO BX 143 546 N 6TH WATSEKA 60970 5  IL

32-038-007Y-06 (217) 394-2547DAVID MISKIMEN CHRIST LUTHERAN HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 8 BUCKLEY 60918 3  IL

32-038-0080-26 (217) 394-2394DR THOMAS W VAUGHN BUCKLEY LODA C U SCHOOL DIST 8 LINCOLN STREET BUCKLEY 60918 2 07/10/1990* IL

32-038-0080-26-0001 (217) 394-2394GERALD T MARTIN BUCKLEY-LODA HIGH SCHOOL LINCOLN STREET BUCKLEY 60918 4 07/10/1990* IL

32-038-0080-26-2002 (217) 386-2712NOEL JAY ROSS BUCKLEY-LODA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL P O BOX 145 LODA 60948 4 07/10/1990* IL

32-038-0090-26 (815) 432-4931STEVE BIANCHETTA IROQUOIS CO C U SCHOOL DIST 9 109 S SECOND ST WATSEKA 60970 2  IL

32-038-0090-26-0001 (815) 432-2486ROGER ROBERTS WATSEKA COMM HIGH SCHOOL 138 S BELMONT AVE WATSEKA 60970 4  IL

32-038-0090-26-1002 (815) 432-2115JAMES BUNTING GLENN RAYMOND MIDDLE SCHOOL 101 W MULBERRY ST WATSEKA 60970 4  IL

32-038-0090-26-2002 (815) 432-2115ANDREW LARSON GLENN RAYMOND ELEM SCHOOL W MULBERRY ST WATSEKA 60970 4 01/31/1995* IL

32-038-0090-26-2003 (815) 432-4581ROY JOHNSON WANDA KENDALL ELEM SCHOOL 535 PORTER AVE WATSEKA 60970 4  IL

32-038-0090-26-2004 (815) 432-2112ROBERT P WALTER JR NETTIE DAVIS ELEM SCHOOL 495 N FOURTH ST WATSEKA 60970 4  IL

32-038-0090-26-2007 (815) 473-4241HELEN BOEHRNSEN WOODLAND ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 267 WOODLAND 60974 4  IL

32-038-0090-26-2008 (815) 432-6892ROBERT P WALTER JR WEST SIDE SCHOOL 603 N JEFFERSON WATSEKA 60970 4 12/20/2000* IL

32-038-0090-26-3001 (815) 432-6892ROBERT P WALTER JR WEST SIDE SCHOOL 603 N JEFFERSON WATSEKA 60970 4  IL

32-038-0090-40-4000 (815) 432-5471MIKE BLEICH IROQUOIS AREA CAREER CENTER COURT HOUSE RD WATSEKA 60970 9 07/01/1990* IL

32-038-0090-40-4001 (815) 432-5471MIKE BLEICH IROQUOIS AREA CAREER CENTER COURT HOUSE RD WATSEKA 60970 9 07/01/1990* IL

32-038-009P-00 (815) 432-4918JOSEPH V MATTY IROQUOIS COUNTY SHERIFFS DEPT 550 S 10TH ST WATSEKA 60970 5  IL

32-038-0100-26 (815) 265-4642LEO SHERMAN IROQUOIS WEST C U S DIST 10 BOX 67 529 E 2ND ST GILMAN 60938 2  IL

32-038-0100-26-0001 (815) 265-4229KIM HAWKINS IROQUOIS WEST HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 67 GILMAN 60938 4  IL

32-038-0100-26-1001 (815) 268-4355VICKI KILLUS IROQUOIS WEST MIDDLE SCHOOL 303 N EVERGREEN ST ONARGA 60955 4  IL

32-038-0100-26-2002 (815) 265-7631ANDREW LARSON IROQUOIS WEST ELEM SCHOOL/GILMAN BOX 67 215 E 2ND ST GILMAN 60938 4  IL

32-038-0100-26-2003 (815) 269-2230ANDREW LARSON IROQUOIS WEST ELEM SCH/DANFORTH BOX 185 101 LOCUST DANFORTH 60930 4  IL

32-038-0100-26-2004 (815) 387-2291MARY L DECKER IROQUOIS WEST ELEM SCH/THAWVILLE PO BOX 99 THAWVILLE 60968 4  IL

32-038-010P-00 (815) 984-3706DAVID L BIBB HOOPESTON MIGRANT HEADSTART 530 E FIRST NORTH WELLINGTON 60973 5  IL

32-038-011P-00 (815) 268-4001MICHAEL SMITH ONARGA ACADEMY 104 N LOCUST ONARGA 60955 5  IL

32-038-012P-00 (815) 432-6666BARBARA SCHULDT KIDS PLACE INC 150 N LITTLEFUSE LN WATSEKA 60970 5  IL

32-038-013P-00 (815) 432-6666CHERYL LINK TENDER CARE NURSERY AND PRESCHOOL 425 W NORTH ST WATSEKA 60970 5  IL

32-038-2330-17 (815) 889-4184MICHAEL SCHMIDT MILFORD TWP HIGH SCH DIST 233 PO BOX 257 MILFORD 60953 2  IL
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32-038-2330-17-0001 (815) 889-4184MICHAEL GIBSON MILFORD HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 257 MILFORD 60953 4  IL

32-038-2520-16 (815) 683-2161ROBERT VONDRAK CRESCENT IROQUOIS COMM DIST 252 PO BOX 10 CRESCENT CITY 60928 2  IL

32-038-2520-16-0001 (815) 683-2161DIANE HOOTS CRESCENT-IROQUOIS HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 10 CRESCENT CITY 60928 4  IL

32-038-2750-04 (815) 683-2141ROBERT VONDRAK CRESCENT CITY C C SCHOOL DIST 275 P O BOX 190 CRESCENT CITY 60928 2  IL

32-038-2750-04-2001 (815) 683-2161DIANE HOOTS CITY C C GRADE SCHOOL P O BOX 190 CRESCENT CITY 60928 4  IL

32-038-2800-04 (815) 889-4174MICHAEL SCHMIDT MILFORD COMM CONS SCH DIST 280 PO BOX 228 MILFORD 60953 2  IL

32-038-2800-04-2001 (815) 889-4174DAVID L CALDWELL MILFORD GRADE SCHOOL PO BOX 228 MILFORD 60953 4  IL

32-038-2840-04 (815) 889-4560HENRY HORNBECK BRYCE-ASH GROVE C C S DIST 284 R R 2 BOX 196 MILFORD 60953 2 08/18/1994* IL

32-038-2840-04-2001 (815) 889-4560HENRY HORNBECK BRYCE-ASH GROVE ELEM SCHOOL R R 2 BOX 196 MILFORD 60953 4 08/18/1994* IL

32-038-5000-51 (815) 432-5471JAMES MCNELLIS IROQUOIS AREA CAREER CENTER 1001 E GRANT WATSEKA 60970 5  IL

32-038-5090-51 (815) 432-5471JAMES MCNELLIS IROQUOIS AREA CAREER CENTER 1001 E GRANT WATSEKA 60970 5  IL

32-038-7370-51 (815) 432-4911FISCAL AGENT IROQUOIS AREA DEL SYSTEM-EFE 370 1001 E GRANT WATSEKA 60970 5  IL

32-038-8010-60-6000 (815) 265-8601GEORGE GWINUP FORD-IROQUOIS CO SPECIAL ED ASSOC 108 E FRONT ST GILMAN 60938 6  IL

32-038-8010-60-6004 (815) 432-5317LARRY CHAPMAN WEST SIDE SCHOOL 603 N JEFFERSON WATSEKA 60970 7 10/13/1994* IL

32-038-8010-60-6005 (217) 784-8505GEORGE GWINUP FIRST CHRISTIAN CHURCH 112 W 12TH ST GIBSON CITY 60936 7  IL

32-038-8010-60-6006 (217) 379-2411GEORGE GWINUP WEST LAWN SCHOOL 425 E ORLEANS PAXTON 60957 7  IL

32-038-8010-60-6007 (815) 889-4120GEORGE G WINUP BRYCE ASH GROVE ED CTR 1101 N 1800 EAST RD MILFORD 60953 7  IL

32-038-8010-60-6008 (815) 268-7408CAROLYN HARVEY NEXUS EDUCATION CTR 206 E LINCOLN ONARGA 60955 7  IL

32-046-0000-51 (815) 937-2950HON KATHLEEN PANGLE I KAN REGIONAL ALT ATT CTR 189 E COURT STE600 KANKAKEE 60901 5  IL

32-046-0000-40-4000 (815) 939-4971MICHAEL PERROTT KANKAKEE AREA CAREER CTR 4083 N 1000W RD BOURBONNAIS 60914 9  IL

32-046-0000-40-4001 (815) 939-4971MICHAEL PERROTT KANKAKEE AREA CAREER CTR 4083 N 1000W RD BOURBONNAIS 60914 9  IL

32-046-0000-00-9000 (815) 937-2950HON KATHLEEN PANGLE IROQUOIS/KANKAKEE ROE 180E COURT ST STE600 KANKAKEE 60901 A 07/02/1998* IL

32-046-0000-00-9001 (815) 937-2902MARIE CARDOSI I KAN REGIONAL ALTERNATVE ATT CTR 1 STEWART DR KANKAKEE 60901 A 07/02/1998* IL

32-046-0010-26 (815) 472-3500ROGER NEAL MOMENCE COMM UNIT SCH DIST 1 415 N DIXIE HWY MOMENCE 60954 2  IL

32-046-0010-26-0003 (815) 472-6477KIRK HARING MOMENCE HIGH SCHOOL 101 N FRANKLIN ST MOMENCE 60954 4  IL

32-046-0010-26-1002 (815) 472-4184KENNETH FOX MOMENCE JR HIGH SCHOOL 801 W 2ND ST MOMENCE 60954 4  IL

32-046-0010-26-2001 (815) 472-4045DAVID SIKMA RANGE ELEM SCHOOL 415 N DIXIE HWY MOMENCE 60954 4  IL

32-046-0010-26-2004 (815) 472-6646DAVID SIKMA JE-NEIR ELEM SCHOOL 1001 W 2ND ST MOMENCE 60954 4  IL

32-046-001P-00 (815) 933-3011DAVID BARROW NORTHERN ILLINOIS 4-H CAMP 6641 N 6000 W RD MANTENO 60950 5  IL

32-046-001X-10 (815) 933-7758SR ELIZABETH KING MATERNITY B V M 324 E MARSILE ST BOURBONNAIS 60914 3  IL

32-046-0020-26 (815) 426-2162WILLIAM D DAVISON HERSCHER COMM UNIT SCH DIST 2 PO BOX 504 HERSCHER 60941 2  IL

32-046-0020-26-0001 (815) 426-2103CLIFFORD WEST HERSCHER HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 504 HERSCHER 60941 4  IL

32-046-0020-26-2002 (815) 426-2242KIRT A HENDRICK HERSCHER ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 504 HERSCHER 60941 4  IL

32-046-0020-26-2003 (815) 933-2243LEONARD SOKOLOFF LIMESTONE ELEM SCHOOL 963 N 5000 W RD KANKAKEE 60901 4  IL

32-046-0020-26-2004 (815) 933-6995DENNIS PANKEY BONFIELD GRADE SCHOOL PO BOX 69 BONFIELD 60913 4  IL

32-046-0020-26-2006 (815) 365-2375DENNIS PANKEY REDDICK ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 67 REDDICK 60961 4  IL

32-046-002P-00 (815) 937-1181HOLLAND REIDEL NAZARENE YOUTH CAMP P O BOX 25 AROMA PARK 60910 5  IL
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32-046-002S-19 (815) 939-4070KENNETH M BEST UNITED DEVELOPMENT SERVICES PO BOX447 165 MOHAWK BOURBONNAIS 60914 3 02/15/1995* IL

32-046-003P-00 (815) 933-4749REV DON LONG JR ASBURY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 196 SOUTH HARRISON KANKAKEE 60901 5  IL

32-046-004P-00  DORIS WILLIAMSON GOOD SHEPHERD MANNOR INC P O BOX 260 MOMENCE 60954 5  IL

32-046-0050-26 (815) 928-7000DR NEWTON FINK MANTENO COMM UNIT SCH DIST 5 250 N POPLAR ST MANTENO 60950 2  IL

32-046-0050-26-0005 (815) 928-7101PAUL RUSSERT MANTENO HIGH SCHOOL 443 N MAPLE ST MANTENO 60950 4  IL

32-046-0050-26-1004 (815) 928-7151TRENT ESHLEMAN MANTENO MIDDLE SCHOOL 250 N POPLAR ST MANTENO 60950 4  IL

32-046-0050-26-2003 (815) 928-7200JOAN M BECK MANTENO ELEM SCHOOL 555 COOK ST MANTENO 60950 4  IL

32-046-0050-26-2004 (815) 928-7201ANDY FURBEE MANTENO PRIMARY SCHOOL 251 N MAPLE ST MANTENO 60950 4  IL

32-046-0050-26-2005 (815) 468-8016CHERYL BURNS INDIAN OAKS ACADEMY 250 N POPLAR ST MANTENO 60950 4 11/14/1994* IL

32-046-0050-26-3001 (815) 468-2300CHERYL BURNS INDIAN OAKS ACADEMY 101 BRAMBLE MANTENO 60950 4  IL

32-046-005P-00 (815) 937-8250KENNETH R LOCKWOOD KANKAKEE CO DETENTION CENTER 400 E MERCHANT ST KANKAKEE 60901 5  IL

32-046-005X-10 (815) 933-8013SR ALICE ANN HARCHARIK ST JOSEPH 247 N CENTER AVE BRADLEY 60915 3  IL

32-046-0060-26 (815) 465-6013MICHAEL T NICHOLSON GRANT PARK C U  SCHOOL DIST 6 PO BOX 549 GRANT PARK 60940 2  IL

32-046-0060-26-0001 (815) 465-2181DALE K HASTINGS GRANT PARK HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 549 GRANT PARK 60940 4  IL

32-046-0060-26-2002 (815) 465-2183SHARILYN K OHM GRANT PARK ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 549 GRANT PARK 60940 4  IL

32-046-006P-00  STEPHEN MITCHELL KANKAKEE CTY TRAINING CTR 333 S SCHUYLER AVE BRADLEY 60915 5  IL

32-046-006X-10 (815) 932-7911DAVID KELLY ST MARTIN OF TOURS 907 S NINTH AVE KANKAKEE 60901 3  IL

32-046-007P-00  IAN AITKEN MANTENO MENTAL HEALTH CENTER 100 BARNARD ROAD MANTENO 60950 5  IL

32-046-007X-10 (815) 472-2469SR KATHLEEN MORRISSEY ST PATRICK ACADEMY 404 W 2ND ST MOMENCE 60954 3  IL

32-046-008P-00  SYLVIA H THOMAS RIVERSIDE MEDICAL CENTER 350 N WALL ST KANKAKEE 60901 5  IL

32-046-008X-10 (815) 932-8124MICHAEL J WAYER ST PATRICK-TERESA CATHOLIC SCH 366 E HICKORY ST KANKAKEE 60901 3  IL

32-046-009P-00 (815) 933-8421GARY L HERNDON SALVATION ARMY CORPS COMM CTR 543 E COURT BX 1764 KANKAKEE 60901 5  IL

32-046-009X-06 (815) 932-3241RICHARD C NORDMEYER ST PAULS LUTHERAN SCHOOL 1580 BUTTERFIELD KANKAKEE 60901 3  IL

32-046-010P-00  ROSS L MUEHLING SHAPIRO DEV CTR 100 E JEFFERY ST KANKAKEE 60901 5  IL

32-046-011P-00 (815) 937-2455JOHN R FUGUA ST MARYS HOSPITAL 500 W COURT ST KANKAKEE 60901 5  IL

32-046-012P-00  CASEY WADE JR THE VILLAGE OF SUN RIVER TERRACE 7267 E CHICAGO ST SAINT ANNE 60964 5  IL

32-046-013P-00 (815) 932-8571DR WILLIE DAVIS DR KING EDUCATION CENTER BOX89 747 E MULBERRY KANKAKEE 60901 5  IL

32-046-014P-00 (815) 472-2812REV WILLIAM STEGER FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH PO BOX 183 MOMENCE 60954 5  IL

32-046-014Y-10 (815) 932-7413JAMES R LAURENTI BISHOP MCNAMARA HIGH SCHOOL 550 W BROOKMONT BLVD KANKAKEE 60901 3  IL

32-046-015P-00 (815) 933-0334RICK MANUEL KANKAKEE COMMUNITY COLLEGE BOX 888 RIVER ROAD KANKAKEE 60901 5  IL

32-046-015Z-20 (815) 939-4579MICHAEL D LAWRENCE GRACE BAPTIST ACADEMY 2499 WALDRON RD KANKAKEE 60901 3  IL

32-046-016P-00 (815) 937-8200JOHN EDWARDS KANKAKEELAND COMM ACTION PROG IN 1309 E COURT ST KANKAKEE 60901 5  IL

32-046-016Z-26 (815) 935-8080CARLTON G ALLEN KANKAKEE TRINITY ACADEMY 410 S SMALL KANKAKEE 60901 3  IL

32-046-017P-00 (815) 939-3760SANDRA LEDBETTER MARTIN DEPORRES DAY CC 660 N SCHUYLER BX803 KANKAKEE 60901 5  IL

32-046-017X-03 (815) 472-3230BEA HAYEN UNITY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 920 W 2ND ST MOMENCE 60954 3  IL

32-046-018P-00  ALEXANDER JONES JR REHOBOTH DAY CARE CTR P O BOX AL HOPKINS PARK 60944 5 04/17/1997* IL

32-046-018Z-02 (815) 933-4737JIM KENISON BOURBONNAIS BAPTIST ACADEMY 397 LARRY POWER RD BOURBANNAIS 60914 3 01/24/1994* IL
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32-046-019P-00  JULIE M BURBRINT UNITED CHURCH OF CHRIST 2861 WALDRON RD KANKAKEE 60901 5  IL

32-046-019X-02 (815) 741-4405REV VICTOR ROLAND KANKAKEE COMMUNITY CHRISTIAN SCH 826 E COURT ST KANKAKEE 60901 3 08/30/1990* IL

32-046-020P-00 (815) 933-4516SANDRA KNIGHT YWCA 1086 E COURT ST KANKAKEE 60901 5  IL

32-046-021P-00 (815) 939-0727CHARLES JOHNSON REGION TWO AREA AGENCY ON AGING P O BOX 809 KANKAKEE 60901 5  IL

32-046-022P-00 (815) 427-6888MARY TAYLOR THRESHOLDS 4529 S 8500 E RD ST ANNE 60964 5  IL

32-046-023P-00 (815) 937-2022CHERYL GUILD COR UNUM 20 BRIARCLIFF LN BOURBONNAIS 60914 5  IL

32-046-024P-00 (815) 468-6581LEE GODIN ILLINOIS VETERANS HOME 1 VETERANS DR MANTENO 60950 5  IL

32-046-025P-00 (815) 939-8408ATTILLA JONAS SHAPIRO LEARNING MILESTONE 100 E JEFFERY ST KANKAKEE 60901 5  IL

32-046-026P-00 (815) 935-0641DOROTHY WESTBROOKS FAMILY FOUNDATIONS INC P O BOX 278 BOURBONNAIS 60914 5  IL

32-046-027P-00 (815) 932-3311JOYCE TAYLOR TENDER LOVING CARE CHILD 798 N ROSEWOOD KANKAKEE 60901 5  IL

32-046-028P-00 (815) 933-4963WEHOHANAN AMEN BYTHEL TEMPLE INC 239 S GREENWOOD KANKAKEE 60901 5  IL

32-046-029P-00 (815) 472-4306FRANK BRUNNER GRACE MIGRANT DAY CARE 3960 VINCENNES TR MOMENCE 60954 5  IL

32-046-030P-00 (815) 944-5060JOHN HOWARD KANKAKEE CO YOUTH INTERVENTION PO BOX 735 HOPKINS PARK 60944 5  IL

32-046-031P-00 (815) 935-7528KARI LIVESEY LASTING IMPRESSIONS VISIONS INC 201 N WALL ST KANKAKEE 60901 5  IL

32-046-032P-00 (815) 936-0883JEFFREY L DEVINE KUTAG-UPPER TEEN ADVOCACY GROUP 435 EAST OAK KANKAKEE 60901 5  IL

32-046-040Z-25 (815) 939-1511STEPHEN R WILKINSON GOSPEL ASSEMBLY CHRISTIAN SCH 1706-A W  RT 102 BOURBONNAIS 60914 3  IL

32-046-041Z-14 (815) 944-5416DARCEL Y BRADY CHRISTIAN INST DEV ALTRUISTIC P O BOX 231 HOPKINS PARK 60944 3 07/20/1990* IL

32-046-042Z-02 (815) 933-9400Q D STARR FAITH BAPTIST ACADEMY 1280 ARMOUR RD BOURBONNAIS 60914 3 08/30/1990* IL

32-046-043X-16 (815) 935-5867TRACY A DOUGLAS KANKAKEE VALLEY MONTESSORI SCHOOL 165 MOHAWK DR BOURBONNAIS 60914 3  IL

32-046-044X-02 (815) 933-4737JIM KENISON BOURBONNAIS BAPTIST ACADEMY 397 LARRY POWER RD BOURBANNAIS 60914 3 02/19/1998* IL

32-046-044Z-02 (815) 933-4737JIM KENISON BOURBONNAIS BAPTIST ACADEMY 397 LARRY POWER RD BOURBANNAIS 60914 3 03/09/2001* IL

32-046-0530-02 (815) 939-2574JAMES DEZWAAN BOURBONNAIS SCHOOL DIST 53 281 W JOHN CASEY RD BOURBONNAIS 60914 2  IL

32-046-0530-02-1001 (815) 937-4471DAVID NELSON BOURBONNAIS UPPER GRADE CENTER 200 W JOHN CASEY RD BOURBONNAIS 60914 4  IL

32-046-0530-02-2001 (815) 932-2111LEA SIEVEKING ROBERT FROST ELEM SCHOOL 160 W RIVER ST BOURBONNAIS 60914 4  IL

32-046-0530-02-2002 (815) 932-0061JEFF GINDY SHABBONA ELEM SCHOOL 321 N CONVENT ST BOURBONNAIS 60914 4  IL

32-046-0530-02-2003 (815) 932-6797PAUL SNELLENBERGER ALAN B SHEPARD ELEM SCHOOL 325 N CONVENT ST BOURBONNAIS 60914 4  IL

32-046-0530-02-2004 (815) 932-0548PAMELA GEAN NOEL LEVASSEUR ELEM SCHOOL 601 BETHEL DR BOURBONNAIS 60914 4  IL

32-046-0610-02 (815) 933-3371DR GAEL KENT BRADLEY SCHOOL DIST 61 200 W STATE ST BRADLEY 60915 2  IL

32-046-0610-02-1001 (815) 939-3564STEVE SEVERSON BRADLEY CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL 235 N MICHIGAN AVE BRADLEY 60915 4  IL

32-046-0610-02-2001 (815) 939-3564STEVE SEVERSON BRADLEY CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL 235 N MICHIGAN AVE BRADLEY 60915 4 01/31/1995* IL

32-046-0610-02-2002 (815) 933-2233TOM BROOKS BRADLEY EAST ELEM SCHOOL 610 E LIBERTY ST BRADLEY 60915 4  IL

32-046-0610-02-2003 (815) 933-2216WAYNE SNEED BRADLEY WEST ELEM SCHOOL 200 W STATE ST BRADLEY 60915 4  IL

32-046-1110-25 (815) 933-0700DR KAY GREEN KANKAKEE SCHOOL DIST 111 240 WARREN AVE KANKAKEE 60901 2  IL

32-046-1110-25-0014 (815) 933-0740ALVIN BROWN KANKAKEE HIGH SCHOOL 1200 W JEFFERY ST KANKAKEE 60901 4  IL

32-046-1110-25-1004 (815) 933-0760LAWRENCE WIER JOHN F KENNEDY UPPER GRADE CTR 1550 W CALISTA ST KANKAKEE 60901 4 12/03/1991* IL

32-046-1110-25-1007 (815) 933-0750LUCILLE ADAMS JOHNSON KING MIDDLE GRADE SCHOOL 1440 E COURT ST KANKAKEE 60901 4 12/28/1992* IL

32-046-1110-25-1008 (815) 933-0730RONALD JONES KANKAKEE JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 2250 E CRESTWOOD ST KANKAKEE 60901 4  IL
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32-046-1110-25-2002 (815) 937-1162RANDY ROSE AROMA PARK PRIMARY SCHOOL PO BOX 239 AROMA PARK 60910 4  IL

32-046-1110-25-2003 (815) 932-0621RICHARD HARRIS EDISON PRIMARY SCHOOL 1991 E MAPLE ST KANKAKEE 60901 4  IL

32-046-1110-25-2005 (815) 933-8116SYLVIA ROCKETT LAFAYETTE PRIMARY SCHOOL 369 N FIFTH AVE KANKAKEE 60901 4  IL

32-046-1110-25-2008 (815) 933-0719SYLVIA ROCKETT PROEGLER PRIMARY SCHOOL 710 N CHICAGO AVE KANKAKEE 60901 4 10/25/1993* IL

32-046-1110-25-2009 (815) 933-7813JUNE E FREDELL STEUBEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 520 S WILDWOOD AVE KANKAKEE 60901 4  IL

32-046-1110-25-2010 (815) 932-0811ARLENE BARTOLINI TAFT PRIMARY SCHOOL 1155 W HAWKINS ST KANKAKEE 60901 4  IL

32-046-1110-25-2011 (815) 933-0722GENEVRA CIASBERRY MARK TWAIN PRIMARY SCHOOL 2250 E COURT ST KANKAKEE 60901 4  IL

32-046-1110-25-2013 (815) 933-0709VICKIE ROMEIN LINCOLN CLTRL CTR-MONTESSORI ELEM 240 WARREN AVE KANKAKEE 60901 4  IL

32-046-1110-25-2014 (815) 933-0777DR MARVEN JONES JEFFERSON PRIMARY SCHOOL 381 S FOURTH AVE KANKAKEE 60901 4 11/04/1992* IL

32-046-1110-25-2015 (815) 933-0764KATHLEEN OCONNOR JOHN KENNEDY MIDDLE GRADE SCHOOL 1550 W CALISTA ST KANKAKEE 60901 4  IL

32-046-1110-25-2016 (815) 933-0750JOSEPH ROCKETT KING MIDDLE GRADE SCHOOL 1440 E COURT STREET KANKAKEE 60901 4  IL

32-046-1110-25-3001 (815) 933-0771KELLY A GOULD LINCOLN CLTRL CTR  IMPACT SCH 240 WARREN AVE KANKAKEE 60901 4  IL

32-046-1110-25-3002 (815) 933-0777GENEVRA CLASBERRY JEFFERSON SCHOOL 381 S FOURTH AVE KANKAKEE 60901 4  IL

32-046-1110-25-3003 (815) 933-0773REBECCA MCBROOM PROEGLER SCHOOL 710 N CHICAGO AVE KANKAKEE 60901 4  IL

32-046-2560-04 (815) 427-8190WILLIAM LAKE ST ANNE C C SCHOOL DIST 256 PO BOX 530 ST ANNE 60964 2  IL

32-046-2560-04-2001 (815) 427-8153JOHN PALAN ST ANNE ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 530 ST ANNE 60964 4  IL

32-046-2580-04 (815) 933-1503STEPHEN A HARMAN ST GEORGE C C SCHOOL DIST 258 5200 E CENTER ST BOURBONNAIS 60914 2  IL

32-046-2580-04-2001 (815) 933-1503STEPHEN A HARMAN ST GEORGE ELEM SCHOOL 5200 E CENTER ST BOURBONNAIS 60914 4  IL

32-046-2590-04 (815) 944-8168DR BILLY J MITCHELL PEMBROKE C C SCHOOL DISTRICT 259 4120 S WHEELER RD HOPKINS PARK 60944 2  IL

32-046-2590-04-2001 (815) 944-5219ROBERT TURNER LORENZO R SMITH ELEM SCHOOL P O BOX AG HOPKINS PARK 60944 4  IL

32-046-2590-04-2002 (815) 944-8797MICHAEL LATTING IDA L BUSCH ELEM SCHOOL P O BOX AF HOPKINS PARK 60944 4  IL

32-046-2590-04-3001 (815) 944-5069LUCY JAMES GEORGE WASHINGTON CARVER SCHOOL PO BOX AE HOPKINS PARK 60944 4  IL

32-046-3020-16 (815) 427-8214JERRY NEWELL ST ANNE COMM H S DIST 302 PO BOX 630 ST ANNE 60964 2  IL

32-046-3020-16-0001 (815) 427-8141ADMINISTRATOR ST ANNE COMM HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 630 ST ANNE 60964 4  IL

32-046-3070-16 (815) 937-3715DENNIS BOSSINGER BRADLEY BOURBONNAIS C HS D 307 700 W NORTH ST BRADLEY 60915 2  IL

32-046-3070-16-0001 (815) 937-3703WILLIAM GAMBLE BRADLEY-BOURBONNAIS C HIGH SCHOOL 700 W NORTH ST BRADLEY 60915 4  IL

32-046-5000-51 (815) 939-3379HENRY HODUS KANKAKEE AREA VOCATIONAL CENTER R R 2 BOX 5A BOURBONNAIS 60914 5  IL

32-046-5200-51 (815) 933-9311ADMINISTRATOR KANKAKEE COLLEGE DISTRICT 520 R 1 RIVER RD BOX 888 KANKAKEE 60901 5  IL

32-046-7130-51 (815) 939-4971FISCAL AGENT KANKAKEE AREA REG SYSTEM-EFE 120 4083 N 1000W ROSS BOURBONNAIS 60914 5  IL

32-046-8500-60-6000 (815) 939-3651ROBERT E FENNEMA KANKAKEE AREA SPEC EDUC COOP 1 STUART DRIVE KANKAKEE 60901 6  IL

32-046-8500-60-6003 (815) 939-3651JERRY W SMITHERS KANKAKEE AREA CO-OP DAY SCHOOL 1 STUART DRIVE KANKAKEE 60901 7  IL

33-000-0000-00 (309) 345-3828JOHNSON, ROBERT O HON KNOX ROE PO BOX 430 GALESBURG 61401 1  IL

33-000-0000-00-9000 (309) 345-3832DR ROBERT O JOHNSON KNOX ROE PO BOX 430 GALESBURG 61402 A  IL

33-000-0000-00-9301 (309) 345-3831DR ROBERT O JOHNSON KNOX COUNTY ACADEMY 167 N KELLOGG GALESBURG 61401 A  IL

33-048-0000-51 (309) 345-3831TIM HALLORAN KNOX COUNTY ACADEMY 140 E MAIN ST GALESBURG 61401 5  IL

33-048-0000-00-9000 (309) 345-3832DR ROBERT O JOHNSON KNOX ROE PO BOX 430 GALESBURG 61402 A 07/02/1998* IL

33-048-0000-00-9001 (309) 345-3831TIM HALLORAN KNOX COUNTY ACADEMY 235 EAST MAIN ST GALESBURG 61401 A 07/02/1998* IL
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33-048-001P-00 (309) 343-1145MICHAEL KRAYNAK ILLOWA COUNCIL BSA 311 EAST MAIN RM 607 GALESBURG 61401 5  IL

33-048-002P-00 (309) 343-5112RANDAL E STORM MARY DAVIS HOME 1319 E 5TH ST GALESBURG 61401 5  IL

33-048-002Z-20 (309) 342-3132KENNETH S ILG BETHANY CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 590 S ACADEMY ST GALESBURG 61401 3 01/13/1997* IL

33-048-003P-00 (309) 344-2141MARTIN COHEN GALESBURG MENTAL HEALTH CENTER 1801 N SEMINARY ST GALESBURG 61401 5  IL

33-048-003X-10 (309) 344-3151SHEILA A ROEHLK COSTA CATHOLIC SCHOOL 2726 COSTA DR GALESBURG 61401 3  IL

33-048-004P-00  LEONARD LONG PRAIRIE COUNCIL INC B S A 607 BOND BLDG GALESBURG 61401 5  IL

33-048-005P-00  DALE L GULBRANTSON ILLINOIS POLICE ASSOCIATION 7508 W NORTH AVE ELMWOOD PARK 60635 5  IL

33-048-005X-06 (309) 342-7083CHANDA HENSEN MT CALVARY LUTHERAN SCHOOL 1372 W FREMONT ST GALESBURG 61401 3 07/01/1990* IL

33-048-006P-00  DAVID A SCHOLL GALESBURG RESCUE MISSION PO BOX 591 GALESBURG 61402 5  IL

33-048-006X-01 (309) 344-5437TAMMY FROELICH CREATIVE CHILDHOOD CENTER 2320 VETERANS DR GALESBURG 61401 3 10/16/1996* IL

33-048-007P-00  PATRICIA A BROWN GOOD SAMARITAN NURSING HOME 407 N HEBARD ST KNOXVILLE 61448 5  IL

33-048-007Y-14 (309) 343-6299LARRY PAHL LIFEGATE ACADEMY RR 3, BOX 97A GALESBURG 61401 3 06/28/1994* IL

33-048-008P-00 (309) 345-3737MIKE JOHNSTON KNOX CO SHERIFFS DEPT 150 S BROAD ST GALESBURG 61401 5  IL

33-048-008X-11 (309) 343-6797LYNN PAHL GALESBURG ADVENTIST CHRISTIAN SCH 1626 WEST LOSEY ST GALESBURG 61401 3 12/05/1995* IL

33-048-009P-00  CARL A EILBES KNOX COUNTY NURSING HOME 800 NORTH MARKET ST KNOXVILLE 61448 5  IL

33-048-009Z-26 (309) 343-8008MATTHEW DILLON GALESBURG CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 850 MULBERRY STREET GALESBURG 61401 3  IL

33-048-010P-00  RICHARD S KOWALSKI ST MARYS HOSPITAL 3333 N SEMINARY ST GALESBURG 61401 5  IL

33-048-011P-00 (309) 343-7777BEL GEBRU COMMUNITY LIVING OPTION 239 S CHERRY ST GALESBURG 61401 5  IL

33-048-012P-00 (309) 343-6102LYLE JOHNSON WEST CENTRAL IL LEGAL ASSIST 91 W SIMMONS GALESBURG 61401 5  IL

33-048-013P-00 (309) 342-4315DENISE FOOTE KNOX COUNTY DAY NURSERY 192 E SOUTH ST GALESBURG 61401 5  IL

33-048-014P-00 (309) 344-4332BILL NELSON BRIDGEWAY FAMILY SERVICES 2320 VETERANS DR GALESBURG 61401 5  IL

33-048-021P-00  MARY ANN BENGTSON V N A COMMUNITY SERVICES 150 E SIMMONS ST GALESBURG 61401 5  IL

33-048-022P-00 (309) 343-1673JIM MONEY SPOON RIVER CENTER FOR CMH 302 E MAIN ST GALESBURG 61401 5  IL

33-048-023P-00 (309) 342-9168LT TERRY G WILDS THE SALVATION ARMY 320 N KELLOGG ST GALESBURG 61401 5  IL

33-048-024P-00 (217) 674-3372STANLEY F STRISSEL FRANCIS HOUSE INC 277 S CHERRY ST GALESBURG 61401 5  IL

33-048-025P-00 (309) 343-4212JERRY D GILMORE HILL CORRECTIONAL CENTER 600 S LINWOOD RD GALESBURG 61401 5  IL

33-048-026P-00 (309) 343-7777BOBBY DILLARD COMMUNITY RESIDENTIAL CENTER 239 S CHERRY ST GALESBURG 61401 5  IL

33-048-027P-00 (309) 344-1575DR JACK W FULLER CARL SANDBURG COLLEGE JTPA P O BOX 231 GALESBURG 61402 5  IL

33-048-2020-26 (309) 289-2328DR JAMES WENSTROM KNOXVILLE C U SCHOOL DIST 202 600 EAST MAIN STREET KNOXVILLE 61448 2  IL

33-048-2020-26-0001 (309) 289-2324RONALD W MCGRAW KNOXVILLE SR HIGH SCHOOL 600 EAST MAIN STREET KNOXVILLE 61448 4  IL

33-048-2020-26-1002 (309) 289-4126DEBRA GALBREATH KNOXVILLE JR HIGH SCHOOL 701 MILL ST KNOXVILLE 61448 4  IL

33-048-2020-26-2002 (309) 289-4134SHEILA M TAYLOR MABLE WOOLSEY ELEM SCHOOL 106 PLEASANT AVE KNOXVILLE 61448 4  IL

33-048-2020-26-2005 (309) 342-3510JOHN B SHELLY RAYMOND R MARQUITH ELEM SCHOOL 118 E MAIN EAST GALESBURG 61430 4  IL

33-048-2050-26 (309) 343-1151DR RONALD L COPE GALESBURG C U SCHOOL DIST 205 P O B0X 1206 GALESBURG 61402 2  IL

33-048-2050-26-0023 (309) 343-4146WILLIAM A SCHEFFLER GALESBURG HIGH SCHOOL 1135 W FREMONT ST GALESBURG 61401 4  IL

33-048-2050-26-1021 (309) 342-3129RICHARD QUALLS CHURCHILL JR HIGH SCHOOL 905 MAPLE AVE GALESBURG 61401 4  IL

33-048-2050-26-1022 (309) 342-9171DIANE VAN HOOTEGEM LOMBARD JR HIGH SCHOOL 1220 E KNOX ST GALESBURG 61401 4  IL
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33-048-2050-26-2015 (309) 343-3917ANNE GENGENBACHER SILAS WILLARD ELEM SCHOOL 495 E FREMONT ST GALESBURG 61401 4  IL

33-048-2050-26-2017 (309) 343-0409ELNORA JEAN BROWN KING SCHOOL 1018 S FARNHAM ST GALESBURG 61401 4  IL

33-048-2050-26-2018 (309) 343-0217WILLIAM GRIFFIN GALE SCHOOL 1131 W DAYTON ST GALESBURG 61401 4  IL

33-048-2050-26-2019 (309) 343-0317CHRISTINA BROCK LAMMERS LINCOLN SCHOOL 932 HARRISON ST GALESBURG 61401 4  IL

33-048-2050-26-2020 (309) 343-0614REBECCA SURBER NIELSON SCHOOL 547 N FARNHAM ST GALESBURG 61401 4  IL

33-048-2050-26-2021 (309) 343-0516JOEL ESTES STEELE SCHOOL 1480 W MAIN ST GALESBURG 61401 4  IL

33-048-2050-26-2022 (309) 343-3525BOB MASON COOKE SCHOOL 849 S HENDERSON ST GALESBURG 61401 4  IL

33-048-2050-26-3001 (309) 343-9848MAURY LYON L T STONE SCHOOL 1072 W NORTH ST GALESBURG 61401 4  IL

33-048-2050-26-3003 (309) 343-5939MAURY LYON ROSE HOBEN WELCH SCHOOL 1017 W DAYTON ST GALESBURG 61401 4  IL

33-048-2050-26-3004 (309) 343-5939BOB MASON COOKE SCHOOL 849 S HENDERSON GALESBURG 61401 4 10/29/1996* IL

33-048-2050-26-3005 (309) 345-0382ROBERT MASON OFF CAMPUS SCHOOL 323 EAST MAIN GALESBURG 61401 4  IL

33-048-2050-40-4000 (309) 343-9830JOHN ABELL GALESBURG AREA VOC CTR 1135 W FREMONT ST GALESBURG 61401 9 09/27/1990* IL

33-048-2050-40-4001 (309) 343-9830JOHN ABELL GALESBURG AREA VOC CTR 1135 W FREMONT ST GALESBURG 61401 9 07/11/1990* IL

33-048-2050-41-4100 (309) 343-3733PEGGY MILLER GALESBURG AREA VOC CTR 1135 W FREMONT ST GALESBURG 61401 9  IL

33-048-2050-41-4101 (309) 343-3733PEGGY MILLER GALESBURG AREA VOC CTR 1135 W FREMONT ST GALESBURG 61401 9  IL

33-048-2050-61-6100 (309) 343-2143DR JAMES SURBER KNOX-WARREN SPEC EDUC DISTRICT 243 S FARNHAM ST GALESBURG 61401 6  IL

33-048-2050-61-6104 (309) 344-7808DR JAMES SURBER PHOENIX PROGRAM 243 S FARNHAM ST GALESBURG 61401 7  IL

33-048-2080-26 (309) 483-3711GARY BUCKINGHAM R O W V A COMM UNIT SCH DIST 208 PO BOX 69 ONEIDA 61467 2  IL

33-048-2080-26-0001 (309) 483-6371ANDY RICHMOND R O W V A SR HIGH SCHOOL P O BOX 69 ONEIDA 61467 4  IL

33-048-2080-26-1001 (309) 483-2803JEFFREY S MILLER R O W V A JR HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 69 ONEIDA 61467 4  IL

33-048-2080-26-2001 (309) 483-6376JEFFREY S MILLER ONEIDA ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 69 ONEIDA 61467 4  IL

33-048-2080-26-2003 (309) 484-2271PATRICIA TURNER ALTONA ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 238 ALTONA 61414 4  IL

33-048-2080-26-2004 (309) 872-2111JEFFREY S MILLER RIO ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 195 RIO 61472 4  IL

33-048-2080-26-2005 (309) 879-2217JOANNE PEASE VICTORIA ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 69 VICTORIA 61485 4  IL

33-048-2080-26-2006 (309) 375-6651ANDY RICHMOND WATAGA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PO BOX 467 WATAGA 61488 4  IL

33-048-2100-26 (309) 639-2219RICHARD PUTNAM WILLIAMSFIELD C U S DIST 210 PO BOX 179 WILLIAMSFIELD 61489 2  IL

33-048-2100-26-0001 (309) 639-2216JACK EMERICH WILLIAMSFIELD HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 179 WILLIAMSFIELD 61489 4  IL

33-048-2100-26-1001 (309) 639-2216JACK EMERICH WILLIAMSFIELD MIDDLE SCHOOL PO BOX 179 WILLIAMSFIELD 61489 4  IL

33-048-2100-26-2003 (309) 639-2216PHILIP DOUBET WILLIAMSFIELD ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 179 WILLIAMSFIELD 61489 4  IL

33-048-2170-26 (309) 462-2301DALE L MILLER ABINGDON C U SCHOOL DIST 217 201 W LOWER ST ABINGDON 61410 2  IL

33-048-2170-26-0001 (309) 462-2338RICHARD BRUTCHER ABINGDON HIGH SCHOOL 600 W MARTIN ST ABINGDON 61410 4  IL

33-048-2170-26-1002 (309) 462-2336DONALD SMITH ABINGDON MIDDLE SCHOOL 202 W SNYDER ST ABINGDON 61410 4  IL

33-048-2170-26-2003 (309) 462-2363TRAVIS JOHNSON HEDDING GRADE SCHOOL 401 W LATIMER ST ABINGDON 61410 4  IL

33-048-5000-51 (309) 343-9830BILL CREEKMUR GALESBURG AREA VOCATIONAL CENTER 1135 W FREMONT ST GALESBURG 61401 5 05/15/1998* IL

33-048-5180-51 (309) 343-6101AMY BROOKS CARL SANDBURG COLL DIST 518 P O BOX 1407 GALESBURG 61402 5  IL

34-000-0000-00 (847) 543-7833GONWA, EDWARD J HON LAKE ROE 800 LANCER LN  E-128 GRAYSLAKE 60030 1  IL

34-000-0000-00-9000 (847) 543-7833EDWARD GONWA LAKE ROE 800 LANCER LN E-128 GRAYSLAKE 60030 A  IL

202

CATEGORIES: 

* denotes closed facilities
A = Region Program     B = Charter School       C = Spec Ed Priv Facilities    0 = Intermediate Service Center     1 = Regional Offices of Education
2 = Public Districts       3 = Non Public School  4 = Public School                  5 = Miscellaneous Payee File          6 = Spec Ed Districts                    
7 = Spec Ed Schools     8 = Other State Funded Public Schools                       9 = Area Vocational Districts and Schools                                

CDS Historical Report 8586Forward.rpt



FACILITY NAME TELEPHONEADDRESS CITY ST ZIPADMINISTRATOR * CATRCDTS CLOSED

34-000-0000-00-9301 (847) 872-1900KATHY KISTENFEGER SAFE SCHOOL PROGRAM 1620 23RD ST ZION 60099 A  IL

34-049-0000-51 (847) 223-3400EDWARD J GONWA PROJECT PASS 19525 W WASHINGTON GRAYSLAKE 60030 5  IL

34-049-0000-40-4000 (847) 223-6681LINDA HELTON LAKE CO H S TECHNOLOGY CAMPUS 19525 W WASHINGTON GRAYSLAKE 60030 9  IL

34-049-0000-40-4001 (847) 223-6681LINDA HELTON LAKE CO H S TECHNOLOGY CAMPUS 19525 W WASHINGTON GRAYSLAKE 60030 9  IL

34-049-0010-02 (847) 731-3085DR SALVO G MARKS WINTHROP HARBOR SCHOOL DIST 1 500 NORTH AVE WINTHROP HARBOR 60096 2  IL

34-049-0010-02-1002 (847) 872-5438KAREN KEFFELER WESTFIELD JR HIGH SCHOOL 2309 9TH ST WINTHROP HARBOR 60096 4 08/04/1999* IL

34-049-0010-02-1003 (847) 731-3089THEODORE BROOKS NORTH PRAIRIE JR HIGH 500 NORTH AVE WINTHROP HARBOR 60096 4  IL

34-049-0010-02-2001 (847) 872-5414CHARLES E SHIELDS JR SPRING BLUFF ELEM SCHOOL 628 COLLEGE AVE WINTHROP HARBOR 60096 4  IL

34-049-0010-02-2002 (847) 872-5438CHARLES E SHIELDS JR WESTFIELD  SCHOOL 2309 W 9TH ST WINTHROP HARBOR 60096 4  IL

34-049-001P-00 (847) 432-8900CAROLE GOLIN N SUB SYN BETH EL-PRESCHOOL 1175 SHERIDAN RD HIGHLAND PARK 60035 5  IL

34-049-002P-00 (847) 433-7100ELAINE SPANIER B NAI TORAH TEMPLE PRE SCHOOL 2789 OAK ST HIGHLAND PARK 60035 5  IL

34-049-0030-04 (847) 599-5070DR LARRY FLEMING BEACH PARK C C SCHOOL DIST 3 11315 W WADSWORTH ZION 60099 2  IL

34-049-0030-04-1006 (847) 599-5000MARY TAYLOR BOEHM KENNETH MURPHY JR HIGH SCHOOL 11315 WADSWORTH RD ZION 60099 4  IL

34-049-0030-04-2002 (847) 599-5550MATT SILVERMAN BEACH PARK ELEM SCHOOL 38550 N LEWIS AVE BEACH PARK 60099 4  IL

34-049-0030-04-2004 (847) 872-2985JOHN JANUARY HOWE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 39494 N GREEN BAY RD BEACH PARK 60099 4  IL

34-049-0030-04-2005 (847) 599-5300PETER HIRT NEWPORT ELEM SCHOOL 15872 W 21ST ST WADSWORTH 60083 4  IL

34-049-0030-04-2006 (847) 599-5350JOHN JANUARY BEACH SCHOOL 10271 W BEACH ROAD WAUKEGAN 60087 4  IL

34-049-003P-00 (847) 356-3571KENT JOHNSON CAMP RAVENSWOOD YMCA BX306 38499 MUNN RD LAKE VILLA 60046 5  IL

34-049-003X-16 (847) 918-1000LISSA HEKTOR MONTESSORI SCH OF LAKE FOREST 13700 W LAUREL DR LAKE FOREST 60045 3  IL

34-049-004P-00 (847) 546-8086KIM KISER CAMP DUNCAN 32405 N IL HWY 12 INGLESIDE 60041 5  IL

34-049-005P-00 (847) 356-4001LINDA BINANTI HASTINGS YMCA CAMP 21155 W GELDEN RD LAKE VILLA 60046 5  IL

34-049-005X-16 (847) 945-7580CAROLYN KAMBICH DEERFIELD MONTESSORI SCHOOL 760 NORTH AVE DEERFIELD 60015 3  IL

34-049-0060-02 (847) 872-5455JIM E TAYLOR ZION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT 6 2200 BETHESDA BLVD ZION 60099 2  IL

34-049-0060-02-1001 (847) 746-1431DR DENNIS DIVOKY CENTRAL JR HIGH SCHOOL 1716 27TH ST ZION 60099 4  IL

34-049-0060-02-2002 (847) 872-5425GERALD ZOEPHEL EAST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2913 ELIM AVE ZION 60099 4  IL

34-049-0060-02-2005 (847) 746-8136DR MAURICE BYRD SHILOH PARK ELEM SCHOOL 2635 GABRIEL AVE ZION 60099 4  IL

34-049-0060-02-2006 (847) 746-8222DR DAVID JOHNSON WEST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2412 JETHRO AVE ZION 60099 4  IL

34-049-0060-02-2007 (847) 746-1429RHONDA JOHNSON BEULAH PARK ELEM SCHOOL 1910 GILBOA AVE ZION 60099 4  IL

34-049-0060-02-2008 (847) 746-1491REGINA E GRIMES ELMWOOD ELEM SCHOOL 3025 EZRA AVE ZION 60099 4  IL

34-049-0060-02-3001 (847) 872-5455JULIE WENDORF LAKEVIEW SCHOOL 2200 BETHESDA BLVD ZION 60099 4  IL

34-049-006P-00 (847) 692-4124PAUL L MYERS CAMP HICKORY WILSON & NIPPERSINK ROUND LAKE 60073 5  IL

34-049-006X-10 (847) 945-0135LORRAINE GAWLIK HOLY CROSS SCHOOL 720 ELDER LN DEERFIELD 60015 3  IL

34-049-007P-00 (847) 831-4930ADMINISTRATOR STRATFORD SCHOOL 760 RED OAK LN HIGHLAND PARK 60035 5  IL

34-049-007X-10 (847) 689-0144TINA GOODENOUGH LAKE SHORE CATHOLIC ACADEMY SOUTH 1836 LINCOLN ST NORTH CHICAGO 60064 3  IL

34-049-008P-00 (847) 546-2855JAN GHOLSON CAMP HICKORY PO BOX 400 ROUND LAKE 60073 5  IL

34-049-008X-10 (847) 473-4860DAVID WORKLAN HOLY ROSARY 1333 VICTORIA AVE NORTH CHICAGO 60064 3 03/27/1991* IL

34-049-009X-16 (847) 945-7582CAROLYN KAMBICH RIVERWOODS MONTESSORI 3140 RIVERWOODS RD RIVERWOODS 60015 3  IL
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34-049-0100-02 (847) 587-7311ARTHUR F SMEJKAL LOTUS SCHOOL DISTRICT 10 29067 W GRASS LAKE SPRING GROVE 60081 2 12/28/1990* IL

34-049-0100-02-2001 (847) 587-7311JOANNE FLESHMAN LOTUS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 29067 W GRASS LAKE SPRING GROVE 60081 4 12/28/1990* IL

34-049-010P-00 (847) 249-5147GLORIA BAITY A SAFE PLACE/LAKE CO CRISIS CTR P O BOX 1067 WAUKEGAN 60079 5  IL

34-049-010X-10 (847) 623-4110DANIEL ANTOSZ IMMACULATE CONCEPTION 510 GRAND AVE WAUKEGAN 60085 3  IL

34-049-011P-00 (847) 549-1730THOMAS L PFEIFFER ARDEN SHORE CHILD & FAMILY SVCS 935 LAKEVIEW PW 105 VERNON HILLS 60061 5  IL

34-049-011X-16 (847) 362-5170MARJORIE M CRAMER LIBERTYVILLE MONTESSORI P O BOX 654 LIBERTYVILLE 60048 3  IL

34-049-012P-00 (847) 689-6343GEORGE M GALLAUGHER JUVENILE DETENTION CENTER 24647 N MILWAUKEE AV VERNON HILLS 60061 5  IL

34-049-012X-16 (847) 634-0430LYN R PEARSON MONTESSORI SCH OF LONG GROVE 1115 RFD LONG GROVE 60047 3  IL

34-049-013P-00 (847) 249-0600JAN HALLIGAN ANN M KILEY DEVELOPMENTAL CTR 1201 DUGDALE CIR WAUKEGAN 60085 5  IL

34-049-013X-10 (847) 623-4070SR MIRIAM P CUMMINGS LAKE SHORE CATHOLIC ACADEMY  UGC 510 10TH ST WAUKEGAN 60085 3  IL

34-049-014X-10 (847) 746-3722DEBORAH POTURALSKI OUR LADY OF HUMILITY 10601 WADSWORTH RD BEACH PARK 60099 3  IL

34-049-015X-10 (847) 356-6111DAVID WORKLAN PRINCE OF PEACE 135 S MILWAUKEE AVE LAKE VILLA 60046 3  IL

34-049-016P-00 (847) 526-2176CORRINE ULLRICH GLENKIRK CAMPUS 27255 N FAIRFIELD RD MUNDELEIN 60060 5  IL

34-049-016X-10 (847) 623-8320ARTHUR R COLIANNI ST ANASTASIA 629 GLEN FLORA AVE WAUKEGAN 60085 3  IL

34-049-017P-00  MARGARET BLAKE HIGHLAND PARK SENIOR CENTER 54 LAUREL AVE HIGHLAND PARK 60035 5  IL

34-049-017X-10 (847) 381-0311LISA GOTT ST ANNE 319 E FRANKLIN ST BARRINGTON 60010 3  IL

34-049-019P-00 (847) 234-6175JIM KILLIAN LAKE FOREST HOSPITAL 1100 N WESTMORELAND LAKE FOREST 60045 5  IL

34-049-019X-10 (847) 587-5541MARGARET WEBB ST BEDE 36399 N WILSON RD INGLESIDE 60041 3  IL

34-049-020P-00 (847) 546-6450JUDY H FRIED NO ILL COUNCIL ON ALCOHOLISM 31979 N FISH LAKE RD ROUND LAKE 60073 5  IL

34-049-020X-10 (847) 438-7921ROY RASH ST FRANCIS DE SALES 11 S BUESCHING RD LAKE ZURICH 60047 3  IL

34-049-021P-00 (847) 634-3973PATRICIA T WEISSER RIVERSIDE FOUNDATION 14588 W HWY 22 LINCOLNSHIRE 60069 5  IL

34-049-021X-10 (847) 223-8600SR ELAINE SKRZYPCZYNSKI ST GILBERT 231 E BELVIDERE RD GRAYSLAKE 60030 3  IL

34-049-022P-00 (847) 746-8382CAROLYN A LOFLAND ROLLING HILLS MANOR 3615 16TH ST ZION 60099 5  IL

34-049-022X-10 (847) 432-2277MARY KAY TSCHANZ ST JAMES 140 NORTH AVE HIGHWOOD 60040 3  IL

34-049-023P-00 (847) 362-4636GERALD Y FRIEDMAN LAMBS FARM P O BOX 520 LIBERTYVILLE 60048 5  IL

34-049-023X-10 (847) 362-0730CHARLES LYNCH ST JOSEPH SCHOOL 221 PARK PL LIBERTYVILLE 60048 3  IL

34-049-0240-04 (847) 356-8331DR JAMES MENZER MILLBURN C C SCHOOL DIST 24 18550 MILLBURN RD WADSWORTH 60083 2  IL

34-049-0240-04-2001 (847) 356-8331GARY L CYBUL MILLBURN C C SCHOOL 18550 MILLBURN RD WADSWORTH 60083 4  IL

34-049-024P-00 (847) 662-7730ROBERT A BOONE THE SALVATION ARMY ADULT CTR 431 S GENESEE ST WAUKEGAN 60085 5  IL

34-049-024X-10 (847) 546-1720JEANNE PETKUS ST JOSEPH 118 LINCOLN AVE ROUND LAKE 60073 3  IL

34-049-025P-00 (847) 526-5551TROY A WASHBURN TOWN HALL ESTATES 176 THOMAS CT WAUCONDA 60084 5  IL

34-049-025X-10 (847) 662-0385CHRISTINE M TRAPNELL LAKE SHORE CATHOLIC ACADEMY NORTH 515 S UTICA WAUKEGAN 60085 3  IL

34-049-026P-00  ROSEMARIE OBRIEN VILLA ST CYRIL 1111 ST JOHNS AVE HIGHLAND PARK 60035 5  IL

34-049-026X-10 (847) 234-0371JOAN M BRANSFIELD SCHOOL OF ST MARY 185 E ILLINOIS RD LAKE FOREST 60045 3  IL

34-049-027P-00 (847) 362-4340STEPHEN NUSSBAUM WINCHESTER HOUSE 1125 N MILWAUKEE AVE LIBERTYVILLE 60048 5  IL

34-049-027X-10 (847) 223-4021DEBORAH E DEDEO ST MARY 22277 W ERHART RD MUNDELEIN 60060 3  IL

34-049-028P-00 (847) 949-2285ALON JEFFREY LAKE COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 33928 N ROUTE 45 GRAYSLAKE 60030 5  IL
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34-049-028X-10 (847) 459-6270GARY M CAMPIONE ST MARY 50 N BUFFALO GROVE BUFFALO GROVE 60089 3  IL

34-049-029P-00 (847) 926-2272JANE SCHWEBKE CHILD DEVELOPMENT SERVICES BUILDING 205 FORT SHERIDAN 60037 5 02/08/1993* IL

34-049-029X-06 (847) 438-6103PAULETTE MOZA ST MATTHEW LUTHERAN SCHOOL 24480 N OLD MCHENRY LAKE ZURICH 60047 3  IL

34-049-030P-00 (847) 566-0650ALEX J MARX MUNDELEIN PARK & RECREATION DIST 100 N SEYMOUR MUNDELEIN 60060 5  IL

34-049-030X-10 (847) 623-8446MARCIE BRETZLAUF BOSNAK ST PATRICK 15020 WADSWORTH RD WADSWORTH 60083 3  IL

34-049-031P-00 (847) 356-2391DONALD E MERTIC CENTRAL BAPT CHILDRENS HOME 215 N MILWAUKEE AVE LAKE VILLA 60046 5  IL

34-049-031X-06 (847) 546-4685ARNOLD LIST ST PAUL LUTHERAN SCHOOL 420 GREENWOOD ST ROUND LAKE 60073 3 10/28/1996* IL

34-049-031Z-06 (847) 546-4685ARNOLD LIST ST PAUL LUTHERAN SCHOOL 420 GREENWOOD ST ROUND LAKE 60073 3 12/01/1994* IL

34-049-032X-10 (847) 395-0037PATRICIA DIEVENEY ST PETER SCHOOL 900 ST PETER ST ANTIOCH 60002 3  IL

34-049-0330-02 (847) 395-1105MATHIAS M TABAR EMMONS SCHOOL DISTRICT 33 24226 W BEACH GROVE ANTIOCH 60002 2  IL

34-049-0330-02-2001 (847) 395-1105CYNTHIA M VANDRUSH EMMONS GRADE SCHOOL 24226 W BEACH GROVE ANTIOCH 60002 4  IL

34-049-033P-00 (847) 473-4898DAISY BROOKS DAISYS NURSERY AND RESOURCE 1919 SHERMAN AVE NORTH CHICAGO 60064 5  IL

34-049-033X-11 (847) 623-7773ROBERT L WARREN SEVENTH DAY ADVENTIST CHRISTIAN 36448 N FULLER RD GURNEE 60031 3  IL

34-049-0340-04 (847) 838-8400DR DONALD L GOSSETT ANTIOCH C C SCHOOL DISTRICT 34 800 N MAIN ST ANTIOCH 60002 2  IL

34-049-0340-04-1002 (847) 838-8300J ERIC SKOOG ANTIOCH UPPER MIDDLE SCHOOL 800 HIGHVIEW DR ANTIOCH 60002 4  IL

34-049-0340-04-2001 (847) 838-8900MARY GROM ANTIOCH ELEM SCHOOL 817 MAIN ST ANTIOCH 60002 4  IL

34-049-0340-04-2004 (847) 838-8600STEPHANIE STONEBERG OAKLAND GRADE SCHOOL 22018 W GRASS LAKE ANTIOCH 60002 4  IL

34-049-0340-04-2005 (847) 838-8100MARY KAY MCNEILL W C PETTY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 850 HIGHVIEW DR ANTIOCH 60002 4  IL

34-049-034P-00 (847) 432-3301KAREN HARRIS HIGHLAND PARK D C C 1850 GREEN BAY RD HIGHLAND PARK 60035 5  IL

34-049-034X-10 (847) 526-6311BARBARA YANK TRANSFIGURATION 316 W MILL ST WAUCONDA 60084 3  IL

34-049-035P-00 (847) 249-4330BARBARA GORDON LAKE COUNTY CAA SPONSOR HS ORG 106 S SHERIDAN RD WAUKEGAN 60085 5  IL

34-049-035X-10 (847) 949-2335KATHLEEN BARTON SANTA MARIA DEL POPOLO 126 N LAKE ST MUNDELEIN 60060 3  IL

34-049-0360-02 (847) 395-1550JAMES BEVERIDGE GRASS LAKE SCHOOL DIST 36 26177 W GRASS LAKE ANTIOCH 60002 2  IL

34-049-0360-02-2001 (847) 395-1550JAMES BEVERIDGE GRASS LAKE ELEM SCHOOL 26177 W GRASS LAKE ANTIOCH 60002 4  IL

34-049-036P-00 (847) 566-1471MURIEL JORN CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE 1515 W MAPLE AVE MUNDELEIN 60060 5  IL

34-049-036X-06 (847) 249-0011DAVID ZANK IMMANUEL EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN 1310 FROLIC AVE WAUKEGAN 60085 3  IL

34-049-0370-02 (847) 973-2370J MICHAEL MALONEY GAVIN SCHOOL DIST 37 36414 N RIDGE RD INGLESIDE 60041 2  IL

34-049-0370-02-1001 (847) 546-9336THERESA L DUNKIN GAVIN SOUTH JR HIGH SCHOOL 25775 W IL HWY 134 INGLESIDE 60041 4  IL

34-049-0370-02-2002 (847) 356-7811CHRISTOPHER S GRODE GAVIN NORTH SCHOOL 37850 N IL HWY 59 LAKE VILLA 60046 4  IL

34-049-0370-02-2003 (847) 973-3280JULIE P HAYES GAVIN CENTRAL SCHOOL 36414 N RIDGE ROAD INGLESIDE 60041 4  IL

34-049-037P-00 (847) 578-3896KATHRYN WILLIS PAUL KENNEDY C C CTR VAMC BUILDING 48 NORTH CHICAGO 60064 5  IL

34-049-037X-16 (847) 949-8844OTTILIE A SULLIVAN MONTESSORI COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL PO BOX 413 MUNDELEIN 60060 3  IL

34-049-0380-02 (847) 587-2632RONALD PAZANIN BIG HOLLOW SCHOOL DIST 38 34699 N IL HWY 12 INGLESIDE 60041 2  IL

34-049-0380-02-1001 (847) 587-6800CHRISTINE ARNDT EDMOND H TAVEIRNE MIDDLE SCHOOL 34699 N IL HWY 12 INGLESIDE 60041 4  IL

34-049-0380-02-2001 (847) 740-5320PAUL FLATLEY BIG HOLLOW SCHOOL 33335 N FISH LAKE RD INGLESIDE 60041 4  IL

34-049-0380-02-2002 (847) 587-2632RONALD PAZANIN BIG HOLLOW ELEM SCHOOL 34699 N IL HWY 12 INGLESIDE 60041 4  IL

34-049-038P-00 (847) 433-1450STEPHANIE GARRITY TRI-COUNTY CHILD CARE & CENTER 425 LAUREL AVE STE B HIGHLAND PARK 60035 5  IL
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34-049-038X-06 (847) 872-5922HARTLEY L DUS OUR SAVIORS EV LUTHERAN SCHOOL 1800 23RD ST ZION 60099 3  IL

34-049-039P-00 (847) 872-2511ELIZABETH GRULKE WINDY TOTS DAY CARE 1717 1719 LEWIS AVE ZION 60099 5  IL

34-049-039X-06 (847) 395-1664RICHARD BAUMGART FAITH EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN 1275 MAIN ST ANTIOCH 60002 3  IL

34-049-040P-00 (847) 662-0945DAN H MELYON REBOUND, INC 1901 N LEWIS AVE WAUKEGAN 60087 5  IL

34-049-040X-01 (847) 234-2350KRISTI A KERINS LAKE FOREST COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL 145 S GREEN BAY RD LAKE FOREST 60045 3  IL

34-049-040Z-01 (847) 234-2350KRISTI A KERINS LAKE FOREST COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL 145 S GREEN BAY RD LAKE FOREST 60045 3 10/20/2000* IL

34-049-0410-04 (847) 356-2385DR MICHAEL ANDERSON LAKE VILLA C C SCHOOL DIST 41 131 MCKINLEY AVENUE LAKE VILLA 60046 2  IL

34-049-0410-04-1004 (847) 356-2118MARY PAT JORDAN PETER J PALOMBI SCHOOL 133 MCKINLEY AVE LAKE VILLA 60046 4  IL

34-049-0410-04-2002 (847) 356-2381WILLIAM FREDERICKSEN JOSEPH J PLEVIAK ELEM SCHOOL 304 E GRAND AVE LAKE VILLA 60046 4  IL

34-049-0410-04-2003 (847) 356-2151PATRICIA PLANIC B J HOOPER ELEM SCHOOL 2400 E SAND LAKE RD LINDENHURST 60046 4  IL

34-049-0410-04-2004 (847) 265-2488ALEX BARBOUR WILLIAM L THOMPSON SCHOOL 515 THOMPSON LAKE LAKE VILLA 60046 4  IL

34-049-041P-00 (847) 587-5252REV ROBERT A CHANDLER CHICAGO CENT DIST CHURCH NAZARENE 239 E GRAND AVE FOX LAKE 60020 5  IL

34-049-042P-00 (847) 926-3392ELAYNE CHIONI HEADQUARTERS - FORT SHERIDAN EEO OFFICE BLDG 35 FORT SHERIDAN 60037 5  IL

34-049-042Z-26 (847) 244-7613NICK ARNETT WESTLAKE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 940 N KILBOURNE RD GURNEE 60031 3  IL

34-049-043P-00 (847) 688-2110NINA HEPBURN MORALE WELFARE & RECREATION BLDG 160 MWR DEPTNTC GREAT LAKES 60088 5  IL

34-049-043X-06 (847) 367-1441JAMES SCHMIDT ST JOHNS LUTHERAN SCHOOL 501 W PARK AVE LIBERTYVILLE 60048 3  IL

34-049-044P-00 (847) 295-1455MITSY GRANZOW LAKE BLUFF VILLAGE CENTER 906 MUIR LAKE BLUFF 60044 5  IL

34-049-044Z-01 (847) 367-6383JAMES P BOYLE OMBUDSMAN PROGRAMS 1585 N MILWAUKEE AVE LIBERTYVILLE 60048 3  IL

34-049-045P-00 (847) 360-5757MARK CAFFEE LAKE COUNTY JAIL & WORK RELEASE 20 S COUNTY ST WAUKEGAN 60085 5  IL

34-049-045Z-20 (847) 623-7600GERALD MILBOURNE LAKE COUNTY BAPTIST SCHOOL 1550 W YORKHOUSE RD WAUKEGAN 60087 3  IL

34-049-0460-04 (847) 223-3650DR KURTIS ANDERSON COMM CONSOLIDATED SCH DISTRICT 46 565 FREDERICK RD GRAYSLAKE 60030 2  IL

34-049-0460-04-1001 (847) 223-3680CHARLES DAVIS GRAYSLAKE MIDDLE SCHOOL 440 N BARRON BLVD GRAYSLAKE 60030 4  IL

34-049-0460-04-2001 (847) 223-3530KEN ROSE AVON CENTER ELEM SCHOOL 35275 N IL HWY 83 LAKE VILLA 60046 4  IL

34-049-0460-04-2002 (847) 223-3535CHRISTINE DALY LAKEVIEW ELEM SCHOOL 275 S LAKE ST GRAYSLAKE 60030 4  IL

34-049-0460-04-2003 (847) 223-3668CHRISTINE DALY WOODVIEW SCHOOL 340 ALLEGHANY GRAYSLAKE 60030 4  IL

34-049-0460-04-2004 (847) 223-3656LAURA MORGAN MEADOWVIEW SCHOOL 291 LEXINGTON LN GRAYSLAKE 60030 4  IL

34-049-0460-04-2005 (847) 543-5300LISA MALTEZOS FREDERICK SCHOOL 595 FREDERICK RD GRAYSLAKE 60030 4  IL

34-049-047P-00 (847) 546-8558JAMES ROCK ROUND LAKE AREA PARK DISTRICT 814 HART RD ROUND LAKE 60073 5  IL

34-049-047Y-15 (847) 473-9264JUNE B WHATLEY FREEDOM HERITAGE ACADEMY 1890-B YORKTOWN AVE GREAT LAKES 60088 3 07/13/1991* IL

34-049-048P-00 (847) 438-5050SR NOREEN FRANZINA MOUNT ST JOSEPH 24955 N IL HWY 12 LAKE ZURICH 60047 5  IL

34-049-048X-16 (847) 295-8338PAULA POLK LILLARD FOREST BLUFF SCHOOL 8 W SCRANTON AVE LAKE BLUFF 60044 3  IL

34-049-049P-00 (847) 949-0060JAMES ARENDT CENTRAL LAKE YMCA 634 E COUNTRYSIDE DR MUNDELEIN 60060 5  IL

34-049-049Z-20 (847) 872-4088REV ROCKY M SEFFINGA ZION CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 1828 HEBRON AVE ZION 60099 3  IL

34-049-0500-04 (847) 856-3601DR DENNIS R CONTI WOODLAND C C SCHOOL DIST 50 17370 W GAGES LK RD GAGES LAKE 60030 2  IL

34-049-0500-04-1004 (847) 856-3400DR S HAMLIN/J BRIXEY WOODLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL 7000 WASHINGTON ST GURNEE 60031 4  IL

34-049-0500-04-2001 (847) 856-3610NANCY ONEILL WOODLAND PRIMARY SCHOOL WEST 17368 W GAGES LK RD GAGES LAKE 60030 4  IL

34-049-0500-04-2003 (847) 856-3630LARRY JOHNSON WOODLAND INTERMEDIATE SCH 17371 W GAGES LK RD GAGES LAKE 60030 4  IL
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34-049-0500-04-2004 (847) 362-3514J BART EIDUKE WOODLAND INTERMEDIATE SCH (WEST) 17371 W GAGES LK RD GAGES LAKE 60030 4 06/26/1992* IL

34-049-0500-04-2005 (847) 856-3620ANN GOLDBACH WOODLAND PRIMARY EAST 17366 W GAGES LAKE GAGES LAKE 60030 4  IL

34-049-0500-04-2006 (847) 856-3650JOY SWOBODA WOODLAND ELEMENTARY 17261 W GAGES LK RD GAGES LAKE 60030 4  IL

34-049-050P-00 (847) 867-4291WALTER MANKOWSKI CROWN MANOR LIVING CENTER 1805 27TH ST ZION 60099 5  IL

34-049-050X-26 (847) 249-4555NEERA SINGHAL KINGS ACADEMY 1500 SUNSET WAUKEGAN 60087 3  IL

34-049-050Z-26 (847) 249-4555NEERA SINGHAL KINGS ACADEMY 1500 SUNSET WAUKEGAN 60087 3 12/04/1992* IL

34-049-051P-00 (847) 360-9622JAMES ARENDT LAKE COUNTY FAMILY YMCA 2000 WESTERN WAUKEGAN 60087 5  IL

34-049-051S-19 (847) 356-3334DONAL BARLOW ALLENDALE SCHOOL P O BOX 1088 LAKE VILLA 60046 3  IL

34-049-052P-00 (847) 244-4400REV C L FAIRCHILD GREATER FAITH CHURCH BAPTIST 565 POWELL WAUKEGAN 60085 5  IL

34-049-052X-16 (847) 304-5808PAUL C CICCI BARRINGTON MONTESSORI SCHOOL 140 PATRICIA LANE PALATINE 60067 3  IL

34-049-053P-00 (847) 244-8500OLIVIA HARRIS WAUKEGAN HOUSING AUTHORITY 215 S UTICA ST WAUKEGAN 60085 5  IL

34-049-054P-00 (847) 249-4330BARBARA GORDON LAKE CO COMM ACTION PROJECT 106 S SHERIDAN RD WAUKEGAN 60085 5  IL

34-049-055P-00 (847) 360-2771DEANNA M STICH ST THERESE MEDICAL CENTER 2615 WASHINGTON WAUKEGAN 60085 5  IL

34-049-0560-02 (847) 336-0800DR BEN MARTINDALE GURNEE SCHOOL DIST 56 900 KILBOURNE RD GURNEE 60031 2  IL

34-049-0560-02-1001 (847) 623-4800PATRICK JONES GURNEE GRADE SCHOOL 940 KILBOURN RD GURNEE 60031 4 07/17/1998* IL

34-049-0560-02-1002 (847) 336-2108V PATRICK GOODWIN VIKING SCHOOL 4460 GRAND AVE GURNEE 60031 4  IL

34-049-0560-02-2001 (847) 623-4333DOUGLAS SCHULTZE O PLAINE SCHOOL 333 N  O PLAINE RD GURNEE 60031 4  IL

34-049-0560-02-2002 (847) 662-3701COLLEEN PACATTE SPAULDING ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2000 BELLE PLAINE AV GURNEE 60031 4  IL

34-049-0560-02-2003 (847) 623-4800PATRICK JONES GURNEE GRADE SCHOOL 940 KILBOURN RD GURNEE 60031 4 01/20/1998* IL

34-049-056P-00 (847) 360-1020MICHAEL PIERCE INDEPENDENCE CENTER 2025 WASHINGTON ST WAUKEGAN 60085 5  IL

34-049-057P-00 (847) 949-8671BECKY MINEHART KIRK OF THE LAKES PRESBYTRN CH 1500 W HAWLEY MUNDELEIN 60060 5  IL

34-049-058P-00 (847) 689-8100JOSEPH GRANT FOSS PARK DISTRICT 1730 LEWIS AVENUE NORTH CHICAGO 60064 5  IL

34-049-059P-00 (847) 662-4247MIKE MAYFIELD YMCA OF NORTHEASTERN IL 2133 BELVIDERE WAUKEGAN 60085 5  IL

34-049-0600-26 (847) 336-3100DR G ROBERT KURTZ WAUKEGAN C U SCHOOL DIST 60 1201 N SHERIDAN RD WAUKEGAN 60085 2  IL

34-049-0600-26-0020 (847) 263-4765OLIVER RUFF WAUKEGAN H S NINTH GRADE CTR 1011 WASHINGTON ST WAUKEGAN 60085 4  IL

34-049-0600-26-0021 (847) 336-3100DR FRANK YOUNG WAUKEGAN EAST HIGH SCHOOL 1011 WASHINGTON ST WAUKEGAN 60085 4 07/01/1991* IL

34-049-0600-26-0022 (847) 360-5621KIMBERLY ZUPEC WAUKEGAN HIGH SCHOOL 2325 BROOKSIDE AVE WAUKEGAN 60085 4  IL

34-049-0600-26-1001 (847) 360-5460HARLENE SHIPLEY JACK BENNY MIDDLE SCHOOL 1401 MONTESANO AVE WAUKEGAN 60087 4  IL

34-049-0600-26-1002 (847) 360-5473JOAN PAPARIGIAN THOMAS JEFFERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL 600 S LEWIS AVE WAUKEGAN 60085 4  IL

34-049-0600-26-1003 (847) 360-5484EUGENE HEAD DANIEL WEBSTER MIDDLE SCHOOL 930 NEW YORK ST WAUKEGAN 60085 4  IL

34-049-0600-26-1004 (847) 360-5487RITA MELIUS ROBERT E ABBOTT MIDDLE SCHOOL 1319 WASHINGTON ST WAUKEGAN 60085 4  IL

34-049-0600-26-1005 (847) 599-4200CATHY WATKINS EAST MIDDLE SCHOOL 201 N BUTRICK WAUKEGAN 60085 4  IL

34-049-0600-26-2004 (847) 360-5465BILLY FRANKLIN GERTRUDE CARMAN ELEM SCHOOL 520 HELMHOLZ AVE WAUKEGAN 60085 4  IL

34-049-0600-26-2005 (847) 360-5466BERNICE GEHRLS JOHN S CLARK ELEM SCHOOL 601 BLANCHARD RD WAUKEGAN 60087 4  IL

34-049-0600-26-2006 (847) 360-5463DEANNA ELLIOTT ANDREW COOKE MAGNET ELEM SCHOOL 522 BELVIDERE RD WAUKEGAN 60085 4  IL

34-049-0600-26-2007 (847) 360-5467HENNY EDITH SANDS CLEARVIEW ELEM SCHOOL 1700 DELAWARE RD WAUKEGAN 60087 4  IL

34-049-0600-26-2008 (847) 360-5468MARY LEE BORRERO GLEN FLORA ELEM SCHOOL 1110 CHESTNUT ST WAUKEGAN 60085 4  IL
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34-049-0600-26-2009 (847) 360-5469ROBERT MORAN GLENWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2500 NORTHMOOR WAUKEGAN 60085 4  IL

34-049-0600-26-2010 (847) 360-5470JUDY LAFFERTY GREENWOOD ELEM SCHOOL 1919 NORTH AVE WAUKEGAN 60087 4  IL

34-049-0600-26-2011 (847) 360-5471JOSIE GREEN HYDE PARK ELEM SCHOOL 1525 HYDE PARK AVE WAUKEGAN 60085 4  IL

34-049-0600-26-2013 (847) 360-5478SHARON LAVIOLETTE LITTLE FORT ELEM SCHOOL 1775 BLANCHARD RD WAUKEGAN 60087 4  IL

34-049-0600-26-2014 (847) 360-5479ELOUISE JONES LYON MAGNET ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 800 S ELMWOOD AVE WAUKEGAN 60085 4  IL

34-049-0600-26-2015 (847) 360-5480PATRICIA A ROSS H R MCCALL ELEM SCHOOL 3215 N MCAREE RD WAUKEGAN 60087 4  IL

34-049-0600-26-2016 (847) 360-5481DARIA M PELECH NORTH ELEM SCHOOL 410 FRANKLIN ST WAUKEGAN 60085 4  IL

34-049-0600-26-2017 (847) 360-5482DAVID MACKIE OAKDALE ELEM SCHOOL 2230 N MCAREE RD WAUKEGAN 60087 4  IL

34-049-0600-26-2018 (847) 360-5483BARBARA STEINSEIFER WASHINGTON ELEM SCHOOL 110 S ORCHARD AVE WAUKEGAN 60085 4  IL

34-049-0600-26-2019 (847) 360-5487RITA MELIUS ROBERT E ABBOTT MIDDLE SCHOOL 1319 WASHINGTON ST WAUKEGAN 60085 4 11/20/1992* IL

34-049-0600-26-2020 (847) 360-5577LAURIE RICKERD WHITTIER EARLY CHILDHOOD CTR 901 N LEWIS AVE WAUKEGAN 60085 4 01/23/1997* IL

34-049-0600-26-3001 (847) 360-2099DENISE KINDLE LINCOLN SCHOOL 1201 N SHERIDAN RD WAUKEGAN 60085 4 10/24/1996* IL

34-049-0600-26-3002 (847) 360-5577LAURIE RICKERD WHITTIER EARLY CHILDHOOD CTR 901 N LEWIS AVE WAUKEGAN 60085 4 01/31/1995* IL

34-049-0600-26-3003 (847) 360-5540ROY STEPHENS CAREER ACADEMY 1020 GLEN ROCK AVE WAUKEGAN 60085 4 07/28/1999* IL

34-049-0600-26-3004 (847) 360-5577LAURIE RICKERD WHITTIER EARLY CHILDHOOD CTR 901 N LEWIS AVE WAUKEGAN 60085 4  IL

34-049-0600-26-3005 (847) 360-5511CHARLENE JOHNSON ABDSSC SCH-3RD FLOOR 1011 WASHINGTON ST WAUKEGAN 60085 4  IL

34-049-0600-26-3006 (847) 360-5540DR ROY L STEPHENS ALTERNATIVE OPTIONAL CENTER 1020 GLEN ROCK WAUKEGAN 60085 4  IL

34-049-060P-00 (847) 855-9450SUSAN BOYCE THE WRIGHT HOME 34377 N ALMOND RD GURNEE 60031 5  IL

34-049-061P-00 (847) 872-2811EILEEN WARREN ZION TOWNSHIP CHILD AT RISK 2200 BETHESDA ZION 60099 5  IL

34-049-062P-00 (847) 625-1525PATRICIA A MCNEELY PATTI CAKE CHILD CARE CENTER 2410 WASHINGTON ST WAUKEGAN 60085 5  IL

34-049-063P-00 (847) 336-4892DIANE PHILIP REDEEMER LUTHERAN EARLY LRNG CTR 620 GROVE AVENUE WAUKEGAN 60085 5  IL

34-049-064P-00 (847) 688-0577RONALD FINCH ALICE IN DISNEYLAND PRESCHOOL PO BOX 383 NORTH CHICAGO 60064 5  IL

34-049-0650-02 (847) 234-9400DR MARK VANCLAY LAKE BLUFF ELEM SCHOOL DIST 65 121 E SHERIDAN PL LAKE BLUFF 60044 2  IL

34-049-0650-02-1003 (847) 234-9407KATHLEEN OHARA LAKE BLUFF MIDDLE SCHOOL 31 E SHERIDAN PL LAKE BLUFF 60044 4  IL

34-049-0650-02-2001 (847) 234-9405MICHAEL SULLIVAN CENTRAL ELEM SCHOOL 350 W WASHINGTON AVE LAKE BLUFF 60044 4  IL

34-049-0650-02-2004 (847) 234-9403JANET NELSON WEST ELEM SCHOOL 906 MUIR AVE LAKE BLUFF 60044 4 06/23/1993* IL

34-049-0650-02-2005 (847) 234-9403CAROL ANN G RAK EAST ELEM SCHOOL 121 E SHERIDAN PLACE LAKE BLUFF 60044 4  IL

34-049-065P-00 (847) 662-4624ELIZABETH FORBRICH YWCA OF LAKE COUNTY 2133 BELVIDERE RD WAUKEGAN 60085 5  IL

34-049-066P-00 (847) 662-4475KATHLEEN RANGUS IMMANUEL BAPTIST CHURCH 223 NORTH RT 21 STE4 GURNEE 60031 5  IL

34-049-066S-19 (847) 234-5540E ROBERT MATSON GROVE SCHOOL 40 E OLD MILL RD LAKE FOREST 60045 3 01/04/1994* IL

34-049-0670-05 (847) 604-7401DR HARRY D GRIFFITH LAKE FOREST SCHOOL DIST 67 67 W DEERPATH LAKE FOREST 60045 2  IL

34-049-0670-05-1003 (847) 604-7400J LIMPERIS/K SCHUMACHER DEER PATH MIDDLE SCHOOL 155 W DEERPATH LAKE FOREST 60045 4  IL

34-049-0670-05-2001 (847) 234-3805JOHANNE DITTMAN CHEROKEE ELEM SCHOOL 475 CHEROKEE RD LAKE FOREST 60045 4  IL

34-049-0670-05-2002 (847) 615-4470K SCHUMACHER/J LIMPERIS LAKE FOREST INTERMEDIATE SCH 300 S WAUKEGAN RD LAKE FOREST 60045 4 07/25/2000* IL

34-049-0670-05-2004 (847) 234-5713ROSEMARY C FERCHE EVERETT ELEM SCHOOL 1111 EVERETT SCH RD LAKE FOREST 60045 4  IL

34-049-0670-05-2005 (847) 234-1160JAMES W WALTON SHERIDAN ELEM SCHOOL 1360 N SHERIDAN RD LAKE FOREST 60045 4  IL

34-049-0670-05-2006 (847) 604-7474DR ALANA MRAZ DEER PATH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 95 W DEERPATH RD LAKE FOREST 60045 4 07/25/2000* IL
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34-049-067P-00 (847) 872-1016LUE LEWIS MT ZION SHEILA DAY CARE CENTER 2515 W 30TH ST ZION 60099 5  IL

34-049-067Y-10 (847) 234-4300CAROL CAMPBELL WOODLANDS ACAD OF THE SACRED HRT 760 E WESTLEIGH RD LAKE FOREST 60045 3  IL

34-049-0680-02 (847) 367-4120PATRICK G PATT OAK GROVE SCHOOL DIST 68 1700 S OPLAINE RD GREEN OAKS 60048 2  IL

34-049-0680-02-1001 (847) 367-4120MARK CLEMENT OAK GROVE JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 1700 S OPLAINE RD LIBERTYVILLE 60048 4 11/21/2000* IL

34-049-0680-02-2001 (847) 367-4120DAVID A ROGOWSKI OAK GROVE ELEM SCHOOL 1700 S OPLAINE RD LIBERTYVILLE 60048 4  IL

34-049-068P-00 (847) 487-9455ROBIN MCGINNIS ALTERNATIVE BEHAVIOR TREATMENT 27255 N FAIRFIELD RD MUNDELEIN 60060 5  IL

34-049-068Y-01 (847) 234-3210KATE PARKER-BURGARD LAKE FOREST ACADEMY 1500 W KENNEDY RD LAKE FOREST 60045 3  IL

34-049-069P-00 (847) 360-9600TAMMY REITENBACH TAMLOR INC/HUMPTY DUMPTY DAYCARE 1520 WASHINGTON ST WAUKEGAN 60085 5  IL

34-049-069Y-10 (847) 566-3000REV ROBERT CARROLL CARMEL HIGH SCHOOL 1 CARMEL PARKWAY MUNDELEIN 60060 3  IL

34-049-0700-02 (847) 362-8393DR MARK R FRIEDMAN LIBERTYVILLE SCHOOL DIST 70 1441 W LAKE ST LIBERTYVILLE 60048 2  IL

34-049-0700-02-1005 (847) 362-9020PAUL KREMKAU HIGHLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL 310 W ROCKLAND RD LIBERTYVILLE 60048 4  IL

34-049-0700-02-2002 (847) 362-3120JOSEPH C WILSON BUTTERFIELD SCHOOL 1441 W LAKE ST LIBERTYVILLE 60048 4  IL

34-049-0700-02-2004 (847) 362-0240MICHAEL SNOW COPELAND MANOR ELEM SCHOOL 801 7TH AVE LIBERTYVILLE 60048 4  IL

34-049-0700-02-2006 (847) 362-3134DR MARSHA HESTAD ROCKLAND ELEM SCHOOL 160 W ROCKLAND RD LIBERTYVILLE 60048 4  IL

34-049-0700-02-2007 (847) 362-7275JANET BROWNLIE ADLER PARK SCHOOL 1740 N MILWAUKEE AVE LIBERTYVILLE 60048 4  IL

34-049-070P-00 (847) 662-4475WANDA AMUNDSON LITTLE BEAR CHILD DEVELOPMENT 1011 PORTER WAUKEGAN 60085 5  IL

34-049-070X-26 (847) 356-6198LYNNE GOMOLL CALVARY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 134 MONAVILLE RD LAKE VILLA 60046 3  IL

34-049-070Z-26 (847) 356-6198LYNNE GOMOLL CALVARY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 134 MONAVILLE RD LAKE VILLA 60046 3 01/25/2001* IL

34-049-071P-00 (847) 546-3383KATHYE N MILLER FOX DAY SCHOOL INC 700 W ROLLINS RD ROUND LAKE HEIGHT 60072 5  IL

34-049-071S-19 (847) 948-1430JANET B HAMTIL CLARK GLENKIRK SCHOOL 940 ALDEN CT DEERFIELD 60015 3 01/04/1994* IL

34-049-0720-02 (847) 362-2021DAVID BROMAN RONDOUT SCHOOL DIST 72 28593 N BRADLEY RD LAKE FOREST 60045 2  IL

34-049-0720-02-2001 (847) 362-2021MICHAEL POLITE RONDOUT ELEM SCHOOL 28593 N BRADLEY RD LAKE FOREST 60045 4  IL

34-049-072P-00 (847) 548-3455IRENE LEWITZ CHILDRENS SERVICES INC 1838 E BELVIDERE GRAYSLAKE 60030 5  IL

34-049-0730-04 (847) 367-3226DR YOUSSEF YOMTOOB HAWTHORN C C SCHOOL DIST 73 201 HAWTHORN PARKWAY VERNON HILLS 60061 2  IL

34-049-0730-04-1001 (847) 816-8317DR SUSAN L ZOOK HAWTHORN JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 600 N ASPEN DR VERNON HILLS 60061 4  IL

34-049-0730-04-2001 (847) 367-3220WILLIAM SIGLER HAWTHORN MIDDLE SCHOOL 201 HAWTHORN PKWY VERNON HILLS 60061 4  IL

34-049-0730-04-2002 (847) 990-4400LAURA BUDD HAWTHORN ELEMENTARY SCH (NORTH) 301 HAWTHORN PKY VERNON HILLS 60061 4  IL

34-049-0730-04-2004 (847) 367-8000KAREN B CENCULA HAWTHORN ELEMENTARY  SCH (SOUTH) 430 N ASPEN DR VERNON HILLS 60061 4  IL

34-049-0730-04-2006 (847) 918-2170LUZ C ALVINO HAWTHORN KINDERGARTEN OAKSON CMPS500 N ASPEN DR VERNON HILLS 60061 4  IL

34-049-073P-00 (847) 782-7267DOROTHY THURMAN U TRI GOD LITTLE ANGELS DCC 1702 WASHINGTON WAUKEGAN 60085 5  IL

34-049-073X-16 (847) 244-9352MARY OYOUNG COUNTRY MEADOWS MONTESSORI SCH 6151 WASHINGTON ST GURNEE 60031 3  IL

34-049-074P-00 (847) 623-8755SANDRA J THOMPSON QUALITY CARE DAY CARE INC 2215 B GRAND AVE WAUKEGAN 60085 5  IL

34-049-0750-02 (847) 949-2700DR RAYMOND PARTRIDGE MUNDELEIN ELEM SCHOOL DIST 75 470 N LAKE ST MUNDELEIN 60060 2  IL

34-049-0750-02-1004 (847) 949-2707ADMINISTRATOR CARL SANDBURG MIDDLE SCHOOL 855 W HAWLEY ST MUNDELEIN 60060 4  IL

34-049-0750-02-2001 (847) 949-2710GLEN SCHLICHTING JEFFERSON ELEM SCHOOL 330 N CALIFORNIA AVE MUNDELEIN 60060 4 12/23/1991* IL

34-049-0750-02-2003 (847) 949-2712DR PAUL MIKULCIK MECHANICS GROVE ELEM SCHOOL 1200 N MIDLOTHIAN RD MUNDELEIN 60060 4  IL

34-049-0750-02-2005 (847) 949-2714SHAWN WALKER WASHINGTON ELEM SCHOOL 122 S GARFIELD AVE MUNDELEIN 60060 4  IL
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34-049-0750-02-2006 (847) 949-2720SHIRLEY ANDERSON LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 200 WEST MAPLE MUNDELEIN 60060 4  IL

34-049-0760-02 (847) 566-9221DR ROGER PROSISE DIAMOND LAKE SCHOOL DIST 76 25807 DIAMOND LAKE MUNDELEIN 60060 2  IL

34-049-0760-02-1003 (847) 566-9221LAWRENCE BIDLACK WEST OAK MIDDLE SCHOOL 500 ACORN LN MUNDELEIN 60060 4  IL

34-049-0760-02-2003 (847) 566-6601DR ELLEN MAUER DIAMOND LAKE ELEM SCHOOL 25807 DIAMOND LAKE MUNDELEIN 60060 4  IL

34-049-0760-02-2004 (847) 949-0991THOMAS AMOS FAIRHAVEN SCHOOL 634 COUNTRYSIDE HWY MUNDELEIN 60060 4  IL

34-049-0790-02 (847) 566-0169DR GARY E MICAL FREMONT SCHOOL DIST 79 28855 N FREMONT CTR MUNDELEIN 60060 2  IL

34-049-0790-02-2001 (847) 837-0437LYNETTE ZIMMER FREMONT ELEM SCHOOL 28908 N FREMONT CTR MUNDELEIN 60060 4  IL

34-049-0790-02-2002 (847) 566-9384KATRINA HEDEN FREMONT MIDDLE SCHOOL 28855 N FREMONT CTR MUNDELEIN 60060 4  IL

34-049-079Z-27 (847) 438-4494ROD HOLLER QUENTIN ROAD CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 60 QUENTIN RD LAKE ZURICH 60047 3  IL

34-049-080Z-20 (847) 872-2101PHYLLIS MILLER SPIRIT OF LIFE CHRISTIAN ED UNIT 1222 LORELEI ZION 60099 3  IL

34-049-083X-16 (847) 433-3383CAROL LEE HIGHLAND PARK MONTESSORI 1301 CLAVEY RD HIGHLAND PARK 60035 3  IL

34-049-084X-01 (847) 438-4834KAREN ZAUCHA LONG GROVE COUNTRY SCHOOL 20400 OLD HICKS RD LONG GROVE 60047 3  IL

34-049-085X-16 (847) 566-4345CAROL COSSITT NEW BEGINNINGS MONTESSORI SCHOOL 1401 S LAKE ST MUNDELEIN 60060 3  IL

34-049-086X-16 (847) 949-6340IRENE VOROS CHILDRENS HOUSE OF NORTH SHORE 1220 S LAKE ST MUNDELEIN 60060 3  IL

34-049-087X-16 (847) 356-4282DIANA GORSKI STEPPINGSTONE MONTESSORI SCHOOL BOX 6027 101 S BECK LINDENHURST 60046 3  IL

34-049-088X-01 (847) 945-4290BELLA W SILVER DEERFIELD DAY CARE CENTER 445 PINE ST DEERFIELD 60015 3 08/11/1994* IL

34-049-089X-26 (847) 526-8673DIANE L ELLIOT NORTHWEST SUBURBAN CHRISTIAN ACAD 150 E BONNER RD WAUCONDA 60084 3  IL

34-049-089Z-14 (847) 526-8673MICHAEL A LESPERANCE NEW HOPE SCHOOL P O BOX 873 WAUCONDA 60084 3 12/18/1992* IL

34-049-090X-16 (847) 729-1322VICKI KARFIAS MY MONTESSORI SCHOOL 2017 AMMER RIDGE CT GLENVIEW 60025 3 01/08/1992* IL

34-049-091X-16 (847) 808-9662CAROL HOFBAUER MONTESSORI WORLD OF DISCOVERY 1660 CHECKER RD LONG GROVE 60047 3  IL

34-049-092X-16 (847) 945-7581CAROLYN KAMBICH DEERFIELD MONTESSORI HOUSE 1500 WILMOT RD DEERFIELD 60015 3  IL

34-049-093X-05 (847) 634-3234PHYLLIS PAM LAVIN EDUCATIONAL CENTER 701 APTAKISIC BUFFALO GROVE 60089 3 03/06/2001* IL

34-049-093Z-05 (847) 634-3234EUDICE GREENFIELD LAVIN EDUCATIONAL CENTER 701 APTAKISIC BUFFALO GROVE 60089 3 02/27/1998* IL

34-049-094X-01 (847) 433-9110JANICE LEFF THE DEVELOPING CHILD INC 328 GREEN BAY ROAD HIGHWOOD 60040 3  IL

34-049-0950-26 (847) 438-2831DR MICHAEL PASKEWICZ LAKE ZURICH C U SCH DIST 95 400 S OLD RAND RD LAKE ZURICH 60047 2  IL

34-049-0950-26-0001 (847) 438-5155DR WAYNE ERCK LAKE ZURICH HIGH SCHOOL 300 CHURCH ST LAKE ZURICH 60047 4  IL

34-049-0950-26-1002 (847) 438-2361PHILIP ZAROB LAKE ZURICH MIDDLE - N CAMPUS 100 CHURCH ST LAKE ZURICH 60047 4  IL

34-049-0950-26-1003 (847) 540-7070DAVE GARDNER LAKE ZURICH MIDDLE - S CAMPUS 435 W CUBA ROAD LAKE ZURICH 60047 4  IL

34-049-0950-26-2003 (847) 438-2163LILLIE ABBOTT SETH PAINE ELEM SCHOOL 50 MILLER RD LAKE ZURICH 60047 4  IL

34-049-0950-26-2004 (847) 438-2420KATHLEEN MCNAMARA CHARLES QUENTIN ELEM SCHOOL 21250 W SHIRLEY RD PALATINE 60074 4  IL

34-049-0950-26-2005 (847) 438-2351GRANT SEAHOLM MAY WHITNEY ELEM SCHOOL 120 CHURCH ST LAKE ZURICH 60047 4  IL

34-049-0950-26-2006 (847) 438-5986ROCCO DAMELIO SARAH ADAMS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 555 OLD MILL GRV RD LAKE ZURICH 60047 4  IL

34-049-0950-26-2007 (847) 540-7020SUZANNE DE LA CRUZ ISAAC FOX ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 395 W CUBA ROAD LAKE ZURICH 60047 4  IL

34-049-095X-16 (847) 548-2880JUNE GLOGOVSKY CHILDRENS CORNER DEVELOP CTR 998 PROGRESS DRIVE GRAYSLAKE 60030 3  IL

34-049-0960-04 (847) 459-4260DR THOMAS W MANY KILDEER COUNTRYSIDE C C S DIST 96 1050 IVY HALL LANE BUFFALO GROVE 60089 2  IL

34-049-0960-04-1001 (847) 459-0022JOHN MASON IVY HALL SCHOOL 1072 IVY HALL LANE BUFFALO GROVE 60089 4 07/28/1999* IL

34-049-0960-04-1002 (847) 821-8946SCOTT BLAIR THOMPSON TWIN GROVES MIDDLE SCHOOL 2600 N BUFFALO GROVE BUFFALO GROVE 60089 4  IL
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34-049-0960-04-1003 (847) 353-8500DR CHRISTINE JAKICIC WOODLAWN MIDDLE SCHOOL 6362 RFD/GILMER RD LONG GROVE 60047 4  IL

34-049-0960-04-2002 (847) 541-3660BARBARA CIRIGLIANO WILLOW GROVE KINDERGARTEN CTR 777 CHECKER DR BUFFALO GROVE 60089 4  IL

34-049-0960-04-2004 (847) 634-3144PAUL B LOUIS PRAIRIE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1530 BRANDYWYN LN BUFFALO GROVE 60089 4  IL

34-049-0960-04-2006 (847) 459-0022DR PETER KING IVY HALL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1072 IVY HALL LANE BUFFALO GROVE 60089 4  IL

34-049-096X-01 (847) 336-0130ELIZABETH TUTHILL BUSY BEE CHILDRENS CENTER 2115 ERNIE KRUEGER WAUKEGAN 60087 3  IL

34-049-097X-16 (847) 550-0917KATHY ROBERTACCIO MONTESSORI CHILDRENS HOUSE 115 CLOVER HILL LANE N BARRINGTON 60010 3  IL

34-049-098X-16 (847) 831-9393NORMA MORLEY MONTESSORI CONNECTION 1731 DEERFIELD ROAD HIGHLAND PARK 60035 3  IL

34-049-099X-06 (847) 367-5791PAM NEWTON CHRIST LUTHERN PRE-SCHOOL 595 DEERPATH VERNON HILLS 60061 3 01/04/1994* IL

34-049-100X-06 (847) 367-5791PAMELA O NEWTON CHRIST LUTHERAN COMMUNITY PRE-SCH 595 DEERPATH VERNON HILLS 60061 3  IL

34-049-101X-01 (847) 356-2288FRANK DAVIS LINDENHURST EARLY CHILDHOOD CTR 309 GRANADA BLVD LINDENHURST 60046 3  IL

34-049-1020-04 (847) 353-5650DR DOUGLAS PARKS APTAKISIC-TRIPP C C S DIST 102 1231 WEILAND RD BUFFALO GROVE 60089 2  IL

34-049-1020-04-1002 (847) 353-5500DIANE C HOLDER APTAKISIC JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 1231 WEILAND RD BUFFALO GROVE 60089 4  IL

34-049-1020-04-2002 (847) 353-5700DR JANE KIER EARL PRITCHETT SCHOOL 200 HORATIO BLVD BUFFALO GROVE 60089 4  IL

34-049-1020-04-2003 (847) 955-3600DR VIVIAN RICHARD TRIPP SCHOOL 850 HIGHLAND GROVE BUFFALO GROVE 60089 4  IL

34-049-1020-04-2004 (847) 955-3500SUSAN L MANN MERIDIAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 2195 BRANDYWYN BUFFALO GROVE 60089 4 10/18/1994* IL

34-049-1020-04-2005 (847) 955-3500SUSAN L MANN MERIDIAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 2195 BRANDYWYN BUFFALO GROVE 60089 4  IL

34-049-102X-14 (847) 223-7545DENISE SCHLAPPI LIVING WATERS CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 525 ATKINSON RD GRAYSLAKE 60030 3  IL

34-049-1030-02 (847) 295-4030SCOTT S GUZIEC LINCOLNSHIRE-PRAIRIEVIEW S D 103 1370 RIVERWOODS RD LINCOLNSHIRE 60069 2  IL

34-049-1030-02-1001 (847) 295-1560DARRYL R HANDCOCK DANIEL WRIGHT JR HIGH SCHOOL 1370 RIVERWOODS RD LINCOLNSHIRE 60069 4  IL

34-049-1030-02-2002 (847) 945-6665CHRISTINE ADLER LAURA B SPRAGUE SCHOOL 2425 RIVERWOODS RD LINCOLNSHIRE 60069 4  IL

34-049-1030-02-2003 (847) 634-6463NATHAN A CARTER HALF DAY SCHOOL 239 OLDE HALF DAY RD LINCOLNSHIRE 60069 4  IL

34-049-103X-06 (847) 831-2224STEPHANIE HUELSMAN THE ARK EARLY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 1731 DEERFIELD ROAD HIGHLAND PARK 60035 3  IL

34-049-104X-16 (847) 223-9606MARILYN SHATTUCK OLD SCHOOL MONTESSORI 144 COMMERCE DR GRAYSLAKE 60030 3  IL

34-049-105X-16 (847) 382-6565FAITH M SILVER CORNERSTONES MONTESSORI HOME CARE 28576 W LINDBERGH DR BARRINGTON 60010 3 03/09/1998* IL

34-049-1060-02 (847) 945-5900DR CHARLES PALACES BANNOCKBURN SCHOOL DIST 106 2165 TELEGRAPH RD DEERFIELD 60015 2  IL

34-049-1060-02-2001 (847) 945-5900DR CHARLES A PALACES BANNOCKBURN ELEM SCHOOL 2165 TELEGRAPH RD DEERFIELD 60015 4  IL

34-049-106X-16 (847) 382-2812MARLA S THOMA CREATIVE CARE CHILDRENS CTR INC 1301 S GROVE AVE BARRINGTON 60010 3  IL

34-049-1070-02 (847) 432-9254DR DARRELL LUND HIGHLAND PARK SCHOOL DIST. 107 2075 ST JOHNS AVE HIGHLAND PARK 60035 2 06/30/1993* IL

34-049-1070-02-2001 (847) 432-9217DANIEL KORNBLUT ELM PLACE ELEM SCHOOL 2031 SHERIDAN RD HIGHLAND PARK 60035 4 07/07/1993* IL

34-049-1070-02-2003 (847) 432-9257VERONICA PATT INDIAN TRAIL ELEM SCHOOL 2075 ST JOHNS AVE HIGHLAND PARK 60035 4 07/07/1993* IL

34-049-107X-16 (847) 918-1621SOPHIA MCCARTHY ALTA VISTA MONTESSORI SCHOOL 1850 W WINCHESTER RD LIBERTYVILLE 60048 3  IL

34-049-1080-02 (847) 831-4370DR ROBERT J PIWKO HIGHLAND PARK SCHOOL DIST 108 530 RED OAK LN HIGHLAND PARK 60035 2 06/30/1993* IL

34-049-1080-02-1002 (847) 432-3858DR GREGORY MULLEN EDGEWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL 929 EDGEWOOD RD HIGHLAND PARK 60035 4 07/07/1993* IL

34-049-1080-02-2001 (847) 433-0155KATHLEEN ELLIS BRAESIDE ELEM SCHOOL 150 PIERCE RD HIGHLAND PARK 60035 4 07/07/1993* IL

34-049-1080-02-2003 (847) 432-1720JUDITH SCLAIR LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 711 W LINCOLN AVE HIGHLAND PARK 60035 4 10/27/1993* IL

34-049-1080-02-2004 (847) 432-1720JUDITH SCLAIR LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 711 W LINCOLN AVE HIGHLAND PARK 60035 4 07/07/1993* IL

34-049-1080-02-2005 (847) 432-4260LYNDA IRVIN RAVINIA ELEM SCHOOL 763 DEAN AVE HIGHLAND PARK 60035 4 07/07/1993* IL
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34-049-1080-02-2007 (847) 831-9152PAUL ZAVAGNO SHERWOOD ELEM SCHOOL 1900 STRATFORD RD HIGHLAND PARK 60035 4 07/07/1993* IL

34-049-1080-02-2010 (847) 831-4570ADMINISTRATOR RED OAK ELEM SCHOOL 530 RED OAK LN HIGHLAND PARK 60035 4 07/07/1993* IL

34-049-108S-19 (847) 356-4116LAURA FRANZ COMM ALTERNATIVE RENEWAL EXPER PO BOX 1128 LAKE VILLA 60046 3  IL

34-049-1090-02 (847) 945-1844DR LAWRENCE C PEKOE DEERFIELD SCHOOL DIST 109 517 DEERFIELD RD DEERFIELD 60015 2  IL

34-049-1090-02-1005 (847) 948-0620JAY MONIER ALAN B SHEPARD MIDDLE SCHOOL 440 GROVE AVE DEERFIELD 60015 4  IL

34-049-1090-02-1006 (847) 945-8430WILLIAM RISTOW CHARLES J CARUSO MIDDLE SCHOOL 1801 MONTGOMERY RD DEERFIELD 60015 4  IL

34-049-1090-02-2003 (847) 948-5151JUDITH LINDGREN KIPLING ELEM SCHOOL 700 KIPLING PL DEERFIELD 60015 4  IL

34-049-1090-02-2006 (847) 945-9660LINDA RAGEB WALDEN ELEM SCHOOL 630 ESSEX CT DEERFIELD 60015 4  IL

34-049-1090-02-2007 (847) 945-1075DALE B ROEING WILMOT ELEM SCHOOL 795 WILMOT RD DEERFIELD 60015 4  IL

34-049-1090-02-2008 (847) 945-5895ANDY HENRIKSON SOUTH PARK ELEM SCHOOL 1421 HACKBERRY RD DEERFIELD 60015 4  IL

34-049-109X-16 (847) 566-3601ROBIN SERAFIN THE CHILDRENS HOUSE 223 W GOLF RD LIBERTYVILLE 60048 3  IL

34-049-110X-16 (847) 405-9008MINA DADRASS LINCOLNSHIRE MONTESSORI SCHOOL 1970 RIVERWOODS RD LINCOLNSHIRE 60069 3  IL

34-049-1110-02 (847) 433-1991DR GRIFF E POWELL HIGHWOOD HIGHLAND PARK S D 111 945 NORTH AVENUE HIGHLAND PARK 60035 2 06/30/1993* IL

34-049-1110-02-1001 (847) 432-4770ADMINISTRATOR NORTHWOOD JR HIGH SCHOOL 945 NORTH AVE HIGHLAND PARK 60035 4 07/07/1993* IL

34-049-1110-02-2002 (847) 433-0930JOHN OURTH OAK TERRACE ELEM SCHOOL 240 PRAIRIE AVE HIGHWOOD 60040 4 07/07/1993* IL

34-049-1110-02-2003 (847) 433-0090CHARLES GARDNER WAYNE THOMAS ELEM SCHOOL 2939 SUMMIT AVE HIGHLAND PARK 60035 4 07/07/1993* IL

34-049-111X-09 (847) 381-9172ROBERT W KLING JR ST MARKS EPISCOPAL DAY SCHOOL 337 RIDGE RD BARRINGTON HILLS 60010 3  IL

34-049-1120-02 (847) 681-6700DR JO ANN DESMOND NORTH SHORE SD 112 1936 GREEN BAY RD HIGHLAND PARK 60035 2  IL

34-049-1120-02-1001 (847) 432-4770DR VALORIE MOORE NORTHWOOD JR HIGH SCHOOL 945 NORTH AVE HIGHLAND PARK 60035 4  IL

34-049-1120-02-1002 (847) 432-3858CAROLYN HENDRICKS EDGEWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL 929 EDGEWOOD RD HIGHLAND PARK 60035 4  IL

34-049-1120-02-2001 (847) 432-9217DANIEL KORNBLUT ELM PLACE ELEM SCHOOL 2031 SHERIDAN RD HIGHLAND PARK 60035 4  IL

34-049-1120-02-2002 (847) 433-0155KATHLEEN ELLIS BRAESIDE ELEM SCHOOL 150 PIERCE RD HIGHLAND PARK 60035 4  IL

34-049-1120-02-2003 (847) 432-9257VERONICA PATT INDIAN TRAIL ELEM SCHOOL 2075 ST JOHNS AVE HIGHLAND PARK 60035 4  IL

34-049-1120-02-2004 (847) 432-4260GUY SCHUMACHER RAVINIA ELEM SCHOOL 763 DEAN AVE HIGHLAND PARK 60035 4  IL

34-049-1120-02-2005 (847) 831-9152PAUL ZAVAGNO SHERWOOD ELEM SCHOOL 1900 STRATFORD RD HIGHLAND PARK 60035 4  IL

34-049-1120-02-2006 (847) 831-4570NITA GOODMAN RED OAK ELEM SCHOOL 530 RED OAK LN HIGHLAND PARK 60035 4  IL

34-049-1120-02-2007 (847) 433-0930DR RAYMOND RODRIGUEZ OAK TERRACE ELEM SCHOOL 240 PRAIRIE AVE HIGHWOOD 60040 4  IL

34-049-1120-02-2008 (847) 433-0090FAYE TATEL WAYNE THOMAS ELEM SCHOOL 2939 SUMMIT AVE HIGHLAND PARK 60035 4  IL

34-049-1120-02-2009 (847) 432-1720DIANE BETTS LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 711 W LINCOLN AVE HIGHLAND PARK 60035 4  IL

34-049-1130-17 (847) 926-9327DR LINDA M HANSON TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL DIST 113 1040 PARK AVE WEST HIGHLAND PARK 60035 2  IL

34-049-1130-17-0001 (847) 405-8470JON G CRAWFORD DEERFIELD HIGH SCHOOL 1959 WAUKEGAN RD DEERFIELD 60015 4  IL

34-049-1130-17-0002 (847) 926-9233JOHN A LORENZ HIGHLAND PARK HIGH SCHOOL 433 VINE AVE HIGHLAND PARK 60035 4  IL

34-049-1140-02 (847) 973-4000DR DONALD KLUSENDORF FOX LAKE GRADE SCHOOL DIST 114 17 N FOREST AVE FOX LAKE 60020 2  IL

34-049-1140-02-2001 (847) 973-4000JIM LIENHARDT FOREST SCHOOL 17 FOREST AVE FOX LAKE 60020 4  IL

34-049-1140-02-2002 (847) 973-4200WILLIAM LOMAS STANTON SCHOOL 101 HAWTHORNE LN FOX LAKE 60020 4  IL

34-049-1140-02-2003 (847) 973-4100SANDRA SCHUENEMANN LOTUS SCHOOL 29067 W GRASS LAKE SPRING GROVE 60081 4  IL

34-049-1140-02-2004  ADMINISTRATOR PRE-SCHOOL BUILDING 25 N FOREST AVE FOX LAKE 60020 4 11/18/1991* IL
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34-049-1140-02-3001 (847) 587-3560JAMES LIENHARDT GLEN SCHOOL 25 N FOREST AVE FOX LAKE 60020 4  IL

34-049-1150-16 (847) 234-3600DR JONATHAN E LAMBERSON LAKE FOREST COMM H S DISTRICT 115 1285 N MCKINLEY RD LAKE FOREST 60045 2  IL

34-049-1150-16-0001 (847) 234-3600DR JONATHAN E LAMBERSON LAKE FOREST HIGH SCHOOL 1285 N MCKINLEY RD LAKE FOREST 60045 4  IL

34-049-1160-26 (847) 270-9000DR MARY L DAVIS ROUND LAKE AREA SCHS - DIST 116 316 S ROSEDALE CT ROUND LAKE 60073 2  IL

34-049-1160-26-0006 (847) 270-9300MARGARET EGEBRECHT ROUND LAKE SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL 800 HIGH SCHOOL DR ROUND LAKE 60073 4  IL

34-049-1160-26-1003 (847) 270-9400ELIZABETH SULLIVAN JOHN T MAGEE MIDDLE SCHOOL 500 N CEDAR LAKE RD ROUND LAKE 60073 4  IL

34-049-1160-26-2001 (847) 270-9900ANA GEIER RAYMOND ELLIS ELEM SCHOOL 720 W CENTRAL PARK ROUND LAKE 60073 4  IL

34-049-1160-26-2002 (847) 270-9970MARY ANN NEMECEK INDIAN HILL ELEM SCHOOL 1920 LOTUS DR ROUND LAKE 60073 4  IL

34-049-1160-26-2004 (847) 270-9930BARBARA PERGANDER ROUND LAKE BEACH ELEM SCHOOL 1421 ARDMORE DR ROUND LAKE 60073 4  IL

34-049-1160-26-2005 (847) 270-9950LYNN BUTERA W J MURPHY ELEM SCHOOL 220 GREENWOOD ST ROUND LAKE 60073 4  IL

34-049-1160-26-2006 (847) 270-9470CYNTHIA DEAN VILLAGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 880 NIPPERSINK AVE ROUND LAKE 60073 4  IL

34-049-1160-26-2007 (847) 270-9490NICOLETTE BOODEY EARLY EDUCATION CENTER 882 NIPPERSINK AVE ROUND LAKE 60073 4  IL

34-049-1160-26-2008 (847) 546-5522ELLYN ZIMMERMAN KINDERGARTEN DUAL LANGUAGE CTR 906 HART RD ROUND LAKE 60073 4 11/19/1996* IL

34-049-1160-26-3001 (847) 270-9450PAULA BIENEMAN ALTERNATE AND CONTINUING ED SRVS 801 SUNSET ROUND LAKE 60073 4  IL

34-049-1170-16 (847) 395-1421DR DENNIS HOCKNEY ANTIOCH COMM HIGH SCH DIST 117 1133 MAIN ST ANTIOCH 60002 2  IL

34-049-1170-16-0001 (847) 395-1421DR JAMES LOVE ANTIOCH COMM HIGH SCHOOL 1133 MAIN ST ANTIOCH 60002 4  IL

34-049-1170-16-3002 (847) 356-8292GERALD R PITZ GATEWAY SCHOOL PO BOX 187 LAKE VILLA 60046 4  IL

34-049-1180-26 (847) 526-7690DR JOHN F BARBINI WAUCONDA COMM UNIT S DIST 118 555 N MAIN ST WAUCONDA 60084 2  IL

34-049-1180-26-0005 (847) 526-6611JOHN C RAYBURN WAUCONDA COMM HIGH SCHOOL 555 N MAIN ST WAUCONDA 60084 4  IL

34-049-1180-26-1003 (847) 526-2122DAVID WILM WAUCONDA MIDDLE SCHOOL 215 SLOCUM LAKE RD WAUCONDA 60084 4  IL

34-049-1180-26-2001 (847) 526-6671ROBERT J KENISON WAUCONDA ELEM SCHOOL 225 OSAGE ST WAUCONDA 60084 4  IL

34-049-1180-26-2005 (847) 526-7100TERRENCE BRENNAN ROBERT CROWN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 620 BONNER RD WAUCONDA 60084 4  IL

34-049-1180-26-2006 (847) 526-7950TERRENCE BRENNAN WAUCONDA KINDERGARTEN CENTER 555 N MAIN ST WAUCONDA 60084 4 07/12/1995* IL

34-049-1180-26-2007 (847) 526-4700MELANIE HOROWITZ COTTON CREEK SCHOOL 545 NEWPORT CT ISLAND LAKE 60042 4  IL

34-049-1200-13 (847) 949-2200DR ARTHUR T NEWBROUGH MUNDELEIN CONS HIGH SCH DIST 120 1350 W HAWLEY ST MUNDELEIN 60060 2  IL

34-049-1200-13-0001 (847) 949-2200HILLYN SENNHOLTZ MUNDELEIN CONS HIGH SCHOOL 1350 W HAWLEY ST MUNDELEIN 60060 4  IL

34-049-1210-17 (847) 662-1400DR ROBERT MCKANNA WARREN TWP HIGH SCH DIST 121 500 N OPLAINE RD GURNEE 60031 2  IL

34-049-1210-17-0001 (847) 662-1400PHILIP ROFFMAN WARREN TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL 500 N OPLAINE RD GURNEE 60031 4  IL

34-049-1240-16 (847) 587-2561DR JOHN BENEDETTI GRANT COMM H S DISTRICT 124 285 E GRAND AVE FOX LAKE 60020 2  IL

34-049-1240-16-0001 (847) 587-2561JOHN DONNELLAN GRANT COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL 285 E GRAND AVE FOX LAKE 60020 4  IL

34-049-1250-13 (847) 634-4000DR RICHARD P DUFOUR ADLAI E STEVENSON DIST 125 TWO STEVENSON DR LINCOLNSHIRE 60069 2  IL

34-049-1250-13-0001 (847) 634-4000DAN GALLOWAY ADLAI E STEVENSON HIGH SCHOOL 1 STEVENSON DR LINCOLNSHIRE 60069 4  IL

34-049-1260-17 (847) 746-1202DR PETER ALVINO ZION-BENTON TWP H S DIST 126 ONE Z-B WAY ZION 60099 2  IL

34-049-1260-17-0001 (847) 746-1202SANDRA GALGAN ZION-BENTON TWNSHP HI SCH ONE Z-B WAY ZION 60099 4  IL

34-049-1270-16-0001 (847) 223-8621ELIZABETH MCDONALD GRAYSLAKE HIGH SCHOOL 400 N LAKE ST GRAYSLAKE 60030 4  IL

34-049-1280-16 (847) 367-3159DR DAVID L CLOUGH COMMUNITY HIGH SCH DIST 128 940 W PARK AVE LIBERTYVILLE 60048 2  IL

34-049-1280-16-0002 (847) 327-7000DR JOSEPH WOJTENA LIBERTYVILLE HIGH SCHOOL 708 W PARK AVE LIBERTYVILLE 60048 4  IL
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34-049-1280-16-0003 (847) 367-3130DR JOSEPH WOJTENA BRAINERD BUILDING 708 W PARK AVE LIBERTYVILLE 60048 4 07/24/1996* IL

34-049-1280-16-0004 (847) 932-2000DR JAMES WHITTINGTON VERNON HILLS HIGH SCHOOL 145 N LAKEVIEW PKWY VERNON HILLS 60061 4  IL

34-049-1870-26 (847) 689-8150PATRICIA L PICKLES NORTH CHICAGO SCHOOL DIST 187 2000 LEWIS AVE NORTH CHICAGO 60064 2  IL

34-049-1870-26-0001 (847) 578-7400CYNTHIA BROUGHTON NORTH CHICAGO COMMUNITY HIGH SCH 1717-17TH ST NORTH CHICAGO 60064 4  IL

34-049-1870-26-1001 (847) 689-6336CURTIS DORSEY NOVAK-KING MIDDLE SCHOOL 1500 KEMBLE NORTH CHICAGO 60064 4  IL

34-049-1870-26-1002 (847) 689-6330MICHAEL PENICH JR A J KATZENMAIER MIDDLE SCHOOL 1829 KENNEDY DR NORTH CHICAGO 60064 4  IL

34-049-1870-26-2001 (847) 689-6320DAVID T MILLER MARJORIE P HART SCHOOL 1110-18TH STREET NORTH CHICAGO 60064 4  IL

34-049-1870-26-2002 (847) 689-6310WANDA JACKSON SHELTON FORRESTAL ELEM SCHOOL 2833 WASHINGTON ST GREAT LAKES 60088 4  IL

34-049-1870-26-2003 (847) 689-6303ANTOINETTE WEATHERSPOONGREEN BAY ELEM SCHOOL 2100 GREENBAY RD NORTH CHICAGO 60064 4  IL

34-049-1870-26-2006 (847) 689-6326JOYCE ST CLAIR SOUTH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1812 MORROW AVE NORTH CHICAGO 60064 4  IL

34-049-1870-26-2007 (847) 689-6306GWENDOLYN LONG BECKWITHHOWARD A YEAGER ELEM SCHOOL 1811 MORROW AVE NORTH CHICAGO 60064 4  IL

34-049-1870-26-2008 (847) 689-6313MICHAEL PENICH JR A J KATZENMAIER ELEM SCHOOL 1829 KENNEDY DR NORTH CHICAGO 60064 4 01/07/1993* IL

34-049-1870-26-2009 (847) 689-6333WANDA JACKSON-SHELTON NORTH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1210 ADAMS NORTH CHICAGO 60064 4 06/26/1992* IL

34-049-1870-26-2010 (847) 689-6336CURTIS DORSEY NOVAK-KING ELEM SCHOOL 1500 KEMBLE NORTH CHICAGO 60064 4 01/07/1993* IL

34-049-1870-26-2011 (847) 689-6313ADMINISTRATOR NEAL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1905 ARGONNE NORTH CHICAGO 60064 4  IL

34-049-1870-26-2012 (847) 689-7345LUCILLE WILLGALE LINDBERGH SCHOOL 1636 KRISTIAN NORTH CHICAGO 60064 4  IL

34-049-1870-26-3001 (847) 689-7345LUCILLE A WILLGALE LINDBERGH SCHOOL 1636 KRISTIAN NORTH CHICAGO 60064 4 08/17/1998* IL

34-049-2200-26 (847) 381-6300DR MARY HERRMANN BARRINGTON C U SCHOOL DIST 220 310 JAMES ST BARRINGTON 60010 2  IL

34-049-2200-26-0004 (847) 381-1400DR EDWARD J DEYOUNG BARRINGTON HIGH SCHOOL 616 W MAIN ST BARRINGTON 60010 4  IL

34-049-2200-26-1003 (847) 381-0464DR JAMES VORIS BARRINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL(STATION) 215 EASTERN AVENUE BARRINGTON 60010 4  IL

34-049-2200-26-1004 (847) 304-3990SCHOLASTICA CHOI BARRINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL PRAIRIE 40 E DUNDEE ROAD BARRINGTON 60010 4  IL

34-049-2200-26-2001 (847) 381-1162JUDITH DOCEKAL COUNTRYSIDE ELEM SCHOOL 205 W COUNTY LINE RD BARRINGTON 60010 4  IL

34-049-2200-26-2002 (847) 381-1108LORRAINE PLUM HOUGH STREET ELEM SCHOOL 310 S HOUGH ST BARRINGTON 60010 4  IL

34-049-2200-26-2003 (847) 426-4232DR RONALD E BRANDT SUNNY HILL ELEM SCHOOL 2500 HELM RD CARPENTERSVILLE 60110 4  IL

34-049-2200-26-2004 (847) 381-1888CYNTHIA KALOGEROPOULOS GROVE AVENUE ELEM SCHOOL 900 S GROVE AVE BARRINGTON 60010 4  IL

34-049-2200-26-2005 (847) 381-4340DEBORAH CROSS NORTH BARRINGTON ELEM SCHOOL 310 N HIGHWAY 59 BARRINGTON 60010 4  IL

34-049-2200-26-2006 (847) 381-4148JULIE GIARDINO ROSLYN ROAD ELEM SCHOOL 224 ROSLYN RD BARRINGTON 60010 4  IL

34-049-2200-26-2007 (847) 381-7850ART FESSLER ARNETT C LINES ELEM SCHOOL 217 EASTERN AVE BARRINGTON 60010 4  IL

34-049-2200-26-2008 (847) 426-7232BONNIE BOYER WOODLAND ELEM SCHOOL 770 NAVAJO DR CARPENTERSVILLE 60110 4 12/17/1999* IL

34-049-2200-26-2009 (847) 844-1200NANCY A LOCKE BARBARA B ROSE ELEM SCHOOL 61 W PENNY RD SOUTH BARRINGTON 60010 4  IL

34-049-2200-26-3001 (847) 426-7232BONNIE BOYER WOODLAND ELEM SCHOOL 770 NAVAJO DR CARPENTERSVILLE 60110 4  IL

34-049-5000-51 (847) 223-6681MERVYN C PILOTTE LAKE COUNTY AREA VOCATION CENTER 19525 W WASHINGTON GRAYSLAKE 60030 5  IL

34-049-5320-51 (847) 223-8193ADMINISTRATOR COLLEGE OF LAKE COUNTY DIST 532 19351 W WASHINGTON GRAYSLAKE 60030 5  IL

34-049-7090-51 (847) 223-6681FISCAL AGENT LAKE COUNTY AREA VOC SYS-EFE 080 19525 W WASHINGTON GRAYSLAKE 60030 5  IL

34-049-8040-60-6000 (847) 831-5100DAVID W PETERSON NORTHERN SUBURBAN SPEC ED DIST 760 RED OAK LN HIGHLAND PARK 60035 6  IL

34-049-8040-60-6001 (847) 948-7515ROBERT GOTTLIEB NORTH SHORE ACADEMY 760 RED OAK LN HIGHLAND PARK 60035 7  IL

34-049-8040-60-6002 (847) 234-1730ROBERT GOTTLIEB ARDEN SHORE ADOLESCENT 500 ARDEN SHORE DR LAKE BLUFF 60044 7 10/18/1996* IL
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34-049-8040-60-6003  NANCY KIND EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAM 255 REVERE DR NORTHBROOK 60060 7 12/05/2000* IL

34-049-8040-60-6004 (847) 831-5100DR JEAN PRINDIVILLE EDUCATIONAL LIFESKILLS PROG 760 RED OAK LN HIGHLAND PARK 60035 7 12/16/1999* IL

34-049-8250-60-6000 (847) 548-8470DR JOHN ANDERSON SPEC EDUC DIST LAKE COUNTY/SEDOL 18160 GAGES LAKE RD GAGES LAKE 60030 6  IL

34-049-8250-60-6001 (847) 223-8191THOMAS BARTELS LAREMONT SCHOOL 18182 W GAGES LK RD GAGES LAKE 60030 7  IL

34-049-8250-60-6003 (847) 566-9180MICHAEL LATHAM SALLY POTTER SCHOOL 330 N CALIFORNIA AVE MUNDELEIN 60060 7 11/22/1996* IL

34-049-8250-60-6004 (847) 680-8320DR RANDY GUNDERSON JOHN POWERS CENTER 201 HAWTHORN PKY VERNON HILLS 60061 7  IL

34-049-8250-60-6008 (847) 223-5586TONY JONES GAGES LAKE SCHOOL 18180 W GAGES LK RD GAGES LAKE 60030 7  IL

34-049-8250-60-6011 (847) 231-5570DR REBECCA VOLKERT CYD LASH ACADEMY 18042 GAGES LK RD GAGES LAKE 60030 7  IL

34-049-8250-60-6012 (847) 816-3010KRISTINE WEISENBERGER PARENT INFANT CENTER 1585 N MILWAUKEE LIBERTYVILLE 60048 7 10/01/1993* IL

34-049-8250-60-6013 (847) 367-4300KATHRYN ERLENBAUGH LAKE DIAGNOSTIC CENTER 394 PETERSON RD LIBERTYVILLE 60048 7 10/01/1993* IL

34-049-8250-60-6014 (847) 487-1766WAYNE BENTEL FAIRFIELD ACADEMY 27255 FAIRFIELD RD MUNDELEIN 60060 7  IL

34-049-8250-62-6200 (847) 367-4300KATHRYN ERLENBAUGH LAKE-MCHENRY REGIONAL PROGRAM 394 PETERSON RD LIBERTYVILLE 60048 6 08/31/1993* IL

34-049-8250-62-6201 (847) 815-3010KRISTINE WEISENBERGER PARENT-INFANT CENTER 1585 N MILWAUKEE AVE LIBERTYVILLE 60048 7 09/12/1990* IL

34-049-9000-90-201C (847) 543-9722KATHLEEN E JOHNSTON PRAIRIE CROSSING CHARTER SCHOOL 1571 JONES POINT RD GRAYSLAKE 60030 B  IL

34-049-9000-90-9000 (847) 543-9722KATHLEEN E JOHNSTON PRAIRIE CROSSING CHARTER SCHOOL 1571 JONES POINT RD GRAYSLAKE 60030 B  IL

35-000-0000-00 (815) 434-0780NOVOTNEY, WILLIAM G HON LA SALLE ROE 119 W MADISON RM 102 OTTAWA 61350 1  IL

35-000-0000-00-9000 (815) 434-0780HON WILLIAM G NOVOTNEY LASALLE ROE 119 W MADISON RM 102 OTTAWA 61350 A  IL

35-000-0000-00-9101 (815) 434-8300WILLIAM G NOVOTNEY LASALLE COUNTY DETENTION HOME 707 ETNA ROAD OTTAWA 61350 A  IL

35-000-0000-00-9201 (815) 434-8300WILLIAM G NOVOTNEY LASALLE COUNTY DETENTION HOME 707 ETNA ROAD OTTAWA 61350 A  IL

35-000-0000-00-9301 (815) 434-0780MIKE CASTIGLIA REGIONAL SAFE SCHOOL 119 W MADISON RM 102 OTTAWA 61350 A  IL

35-050-0000-40-4000 (815) 223-2454JOSEPH COLMONE AREA CAREER CENTER 642 CHARTRES ST LASALLE 61301 9  IL

35-050-0000-40-4001 (815) 223-2454JOSEPH COLMONE AREA CAREER CENTER 642 CHARTRES ST LASALLE 61301 9  IL

35-050-0000-60-6000 (815) 433-6433MARTY RICCONI LASALLE PUTNAM ALLIANCE 1009 BOYCE MEMORIAL OTTAWA 61350 6  IL

35-050-0000-60-6001 (815) 357-6633MARY ELLEN MENOZZI CIRCUIT BREAKER SCHOOL PO BOX 530 SENECA 61360 7  IL

35-050-0000-00-9000 (815) 434-0780HON WILLIAM G NOVOTNEY LASALLE ROE 119 W MADISON RM 102 OTTAWA 61350 A 07/02/1998* IL

35-050-0000-00-9001 (815) 434-8300WILLIAM G NOVOTNEY LASALLE COUNTY DETENTION HOME 707 ETNA ROAD OTTAWA 61350 A 07/02/1998* IL

35-050-0010-26 (815) 495-3821TROY PARADAY LELAND COMM UNIT SCH DIST 1 370 N MAIN LELAND 60531 2  IL

35-050-0010-26-0001 (815) 495-3231DOUGLAS DESCHEPPER LELAND HIGH SCHOOL 370 N MAIN LELAND 60531 4  IL

35-050-0010-26-2001 (815) 495-3231DOUGLAS DESCHEPPER LELAND ELEM SCHOOL 370 N MAIN LELAND 60531 4  IL

35-050-001P-00  VERNON SEBBY SHERIDAN CORRECTIONAL CENTER P O BOX 38 SHERIDAN 60551 5  IL

35-050-0020-26 (815) 496-2850DR MICHAEL SCHNEIDER COMMUNITY UNIT SCH DIST 2 P O BOX 107 SERENA 60549 2  IL

35-050-0020-26-0001 (815) 496-2361DAN JOYCE SERENA HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 107 SERENA 60549 4  IL

35-050-0020-26-2002 (815) 792-8216PETER RIEDESEL HARDING GRADE SCHOOL 1643 N 40TH RD EARLVILLE 60518 4  IL

35-050-0020-26-2003 (815) 496-9250JULIE PRENDERGAST SERENA ELEM SCHOOL 2283 N 3812 RD SERENA 60549 4  IL

35-050-0020-26-2004 (815) 496-2002JAMES FARSON SHERIDAN ELEM SCHOOL 115 E  SI JOHNSON AV SHERIDAN 60551 4  IL

35-050-002P-00 (815) 433-2984KARLA YOUNG CAMP TUCKABATCHEE 1973 N 35TH RD OTTAWA 61350 5  IL

35-050-003P-00 (815) 434-0908JOANNE M WHITE LASALLE COUNTY DETENTION HOME 707 ETNA RD OTTAWA 61350 5  IL
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35-050-004P-00  JANE ELLEN MILLS OTTAWA COUNCIL OF CAMP FIRE INC 100 W LAFAYETTE ST OTTAWA 61350 5  IL

35-050-005P-00 (815) 673-1552KATHLEEN PRATT ADV & SAS P O BOX 593 STREATOR 61364 5  IL

35-050-005X-10 (815) 433-1199JOSEPH R BENNING ST COLUMBA SCHOOL 1110 LA SALLE ST OTTAWA 61350 3  IL

35-050-006P-00  GERLYN KOEHLER HORIZON HOUSE OF ILL VALLEY INC 2000 PLANK RD PERU 61354 5  IL

35-050-007P-00  LT MICHAEL CRANE LA SALLE CO SHERIFFS DEPT 707 ETNA RD OTTAWA 61350 5  IL

35-050-008P-00  ELIZABETH RAMSEY LA SALLE CTY NURSING HOME 1380 N 27TH ROAD OTTAWA 61350 5  IL

35-050-0090-26 (815) 246-8371LANTZ STEIN EARLVILLE COMM UNIT SCH DIST 9 P O BOX 539 EARLVILLE 60518 2  IL

35-050-0090-26-0001 (815) 246-8361LARRY IMEL EARLVILLE HIGH SCHOOL P O BOX 539 EARLVILLE 60518 4  IL

35-050-0090-26-2001 (815) 246-8361JAMES CARLSON EARLVILLE ELEM SCHOOL P O BOX 539 EARLVILLE 60518 4  IL

35-050-009P-00  CHRIS S CSERNUS MENDOTA LUTHERAN HOME 500 6TH ST MENDOTA 61342 5  IL

35-050-010P-00  KARL NOREM PLEASANT VIEW LUTHER HOME 505 COLLEGE AVE OTTAWA 61350 5  IL

35-050-011P-00  TERENCE SCHUESSLER ST MARYS HOSPITAL NUTRITION DEPT 111 SPRING ST STREATOR 61364 5  IL

35-050-012X-10 (815) 224-1914JANICE M CORRIGAN PERU CATHOLIC SCHOOL SYSTEM 2003 FIFTH STREET PERU 61354 3  IL

35-050-013P-00 (815) 672-4350TOM NINK STREATOR CHILD DEVELOPMENT CENTER 405 CHICAGO ST STREATOR 61364 5  IL

35-050-014P-00 (815) 434-0337JOHN G NORDSTROM CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH 110 W MCKINLEY RD OTTAWA 61350 5  IL

35-050-016P-00  JILL RAUH PROJECT NOA 2578 E 350TH RD OGLESBY 61348 5  IL

35-050-016X-10 (815) 433-2889SR JOAN PARDELL ST PATRICK SCHOOL 801 W JEFFERSON ST OTTAWA 61350 3  IL

35-050-017P-00 (815) 434-0380STANLEY TWAIT HOUSING AUTH FOR LASALLE COUNTY P O BOX 782 OTTAWA 61350 5  IL

35-050-018P-00 (815) 795-5121BARRY G MANZELLA RIVERSHORES LIVING CENTER 578 COMMERCIAL ST MARSEILLES 61341 5  IL

35-050-019P-00 (815) 434-0737FRANK M BORKOWSKY OTTAWA FRIENDSHIP HOUSE ACT CTR 1718 N 2525 RD BX219 OTTAWA 61350 5  IL

35-050-019X-10 (815) 223-5088ANITA M KOBILSEK LASALLE CATHOLIC SCHOOL 1055 6TH ST LA SALLE 61301 3  IL

35-050-020P-00 (815) 433-3953DAVE MCCLURE LASALLE CTY YTH SERV BUR 424 W MADISON ST OTTAWA 61350 5  IL

35-050-020X-10 (815) 672-3265DEBBIE GAYED ST STEPHEN 807 LUNDY ST STREATOR 61364 3  IL

35-050-021P-00 (815) 539-5668DORENE STREMLAW CANDYLAND CHILD CARE 1107 MAIN ST MENDOTA 61342 5  IL

35-050-022P-00 (815) 224-2720ALFRED WISGOSK IVCC/PROJECT NOA 2578 E 350TH RD OGLESBY 61348 5  IL

35-050-022Y-10 (815) 433-0125RON SPANDET MARQUETTE HIGH SCHOOL 1000 PAUL ST OTTAWA 61350 3  IL

35-050-023P-00 (815) 538-3333ANN FOULK MENDOTA CHILD DEVELOPMENTAL CTR PO BOX 764 MENDOTA 61342 5  IL

35-050-024X-10 (815) 672-3847SR CAROL ROYSTON  OSF ST ANTHONY SCHOOL 410 S PARK ST STREATOR 61364 3  IL

35-050-0250-04 (815) 368-3392THOMAS ROSENE LOSTANT COMM CONS SCH DIST 25 P O BOX 205 LOSTANT 61334 2 07/07/1993* IL

35-050-0250-04-2001 (815) 368-3392TOM ROSENE LOSTANT ELEM SCHOOL P O BOX 205 LOSTANT 61334 4 07/07/1993* IL

35-050-025X-10 (815) 883-8916HEIDI E TERSELIC HOLY FAMILY 336 ALICE AVE OGLESBY 61348 3  IL

35-050-026X-10 (815) 672-3811ANNE M HALE-CORRIGAN ST MARYS SCHOOL 401 N BLOOMINGTON ST STREATOR 61364 3  IL

35-050-027X-10 (815) 223-8523SR ANN MARIE BUTLER ST PATRICK SCHOOL 653 4TH ST LA SALLE 61301 3  IL

35-050-028X-10 (815) 539-7003LINDA L WHITMORE HOLY CROSS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1008 JEFFERSON ST MENDOTA 61342 3  IL

35-050-0400-17 (815) 672-0545DR WILLIAM J MATTINGLY STREATOR TWP H S DIST 40 600 N JEFFERSON ST STREATOR 61364 2  IL

35-050-0400-17-0001 (815) 672-0545JOHN GREGG STREATOR TWP HIGH SCHOOL 600 N JEFFERSON ST STREATOR 61364 4  IL

35-050-0440-02 (815) 672-2926DR EDWARD L ALLEN STREATOR ELEM SCHOOL DIST 44 1520 N BLOOMINGTON STREATOR 61364 2  IL
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35-050-0440-02-1005 (815) 672-4558DR CHARLES B IRWIN NORTHLAWN JR HIGH SCHOOL 202 E 1ST ST STREATOR 61364 4  IL

35-050-0440-02-2001 (815) 672-2747RONNIE UEBEL CENTENNIAL ELEM SCHOOL 614 OAKLEY AVE STREATOR 61364 4  IL

35-050-0440-02-2003 (815) 672-2496GARY G HILTABRAND KIMES ELEM SCHOOL 1207 READING ST STREATOR 61364 4  IL

35-050-0440-02-2006 (815) 672-2736MATT WINCHESTER OAKLAND PARK ELEM SCHOOL 701 S STERLING ST STREATOR 61364 4  IL

35-050-0440-02-2007 (815) 672-2720CARODEANE ARMSTRONG SHERMAN ELEM SCHOOL 1206 E ELM ST STREATOR 61364 4  IL

35-050-0440-02-2008 (815) 672-2529KENNETH PYSZKA EAGLE ELEM SCHOOL RURAL ROUTE 03 STREATOR 61364 4 07/01/1990* IL

35-050-048S-19 (815) 434-0857TERESA EGAN LASALLE CNTY EASTER SEAL CENTER 1013 ADAMS ST OTTAWA 61350 3  IL

35-050-051S-19 (815) 224-1345POLLY ANN RIMMELE LIGHTED WAY ASSOCIATION INC 941 6TH ST LA SALLE 61301 3  IL

35-050-053X-11 (815) 434-4281BRAD LEWIS OTTAWA S D A SCHOOL 1429 CATHERINE ST OTTAWA 61350 3 10/03/1996* IL

35-050-054Z-20 (815) 223-1037LLOYD L STREETER LASALLE-PERU CHRISTIAN SCHOOL POBX1043 200 24TH ST LASALLE 61301 3 12/20/1995* IL

35-050-055X-26 (815) 434-7239JOHN NORDSTROM OTTAWA CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 900 HITT STREET OTTAWA 61350 3 10/31/1997* IL

35-050-055Z-25 (815) 434-7239BRENDA KENNEALY OTTAWA CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 301 NEBRASKA ST OTTAWA 61350 3 09/21/1994* IL

35-050-0560-02 (815) 672-9113DALE REACH OTTER CREEK-HYATT SCHOOL DIST 56 R R 1 STREATOR 61364 2  IL

35-050-0560-02-2001 (815) 672-9113DALE REACH OTTER CREEK-HYATT ELEMENTARY SCH R R 1 STREATOR 61364 4  IL

35-050-056X-01 (815) 433-3058JOAN QUIGLEY OTTAWA ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL 919 W MAIN STREET OTTAWA 61350 3 10/17/1996* IL

35-050-056Z-01 (815) 433-3058JOAN QUIGLEY OTTAWA ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL 919 W MAIN STREET OTTAWA 61350 3 09/25/1997* IL

35-050-057X-11 (815) 496-2947LAURA DAMON SEVENTH DAY ADVENTIST SCHOOL 3904 E 2603 ROAD SHERIDAN 60551 3  IL

35-050-058X-16 (815) 223-5382DEB SELNER CHILDRENS MONTESSORI SCHOOL 2218 MARQUETTE RD PERU 61354 3  IL

35-050-059Z-26 (815) 224-4077BARBARA G BJORK MIDWEST CATHEDRAL CHRISTIAN ACAD 599 CANAAN DR BX1128 LASALLE 61301 3  IL

35-050-0650-04 (815) 586-4611DALE REACH ALLEN TWP C C SCHOOL DIST 65 PO BOX 15 RANSOM 60470 2  IL

35-050-0650-04-2001 (815) 586-4611DALE REACH ALLEN TWP COMM CONS SCHOOL P O BOX 15 RANSOM 60470 4  IL

35-050-0790-04 (815) 442-3420LARRY H BEQUEAITH TONICA COMM CONS SCH DIST 79 535 N 1981ST RD TONICA 61370 2  IL

35-050-0790-04-2001 (815) 442-3420LARRY H BEQUEAITH TONICA GRADE SCHOOL 535 N 1981ST RD TONICA 61370 4  IL

35-050-0820-04 (815) 434-6930DR CONRAD SPIRRISON DEER PARK C C SCHOOL DIST 82 2350 E 1025TH ROAD OTTAWA 61350 2  IL

35-050-0820-04-2001 (815) 434-6930DR CONRAD SPIRRISON DEER PARK C C ELEM SCHOOL 2350 E 1025TH ROAD OTTAWA 61350 4  IL

35-050-0950-04 (815) 249-6225WALLY A MARQUARDT GRAND RIDGE C C SCHOOL DIST 95 PO BOX 37 GRAND RIDGE 61325 2  IL

35-050-0950-04-2001 (815) 249-6225DAVID MATHIS GRAND RIDGE COMM CONS SCHOOL PO BOX 37 GRAND RIDGE 61325 4  IL

35-050-1200-17 (815) 223-1721DR DANIEL R SCHWEERS LA SALLE-PERU TWP H S D 120 541 CHARTRES ST LA SALLE 61301 2  IL

35-050-1200-17-0001 (815) 223-1721COLLEEN A LEGGE LA SALLE-PERU TWP HIGH SCHOOL 541 CHARTRES ST LA SALLE 61301 4  IL

35-050-1200-40-4000 (815) 223-2080MARY STOUFFER SRAVTE 1009 BOYCE MEMORIAL OTTAWA 61350 9  IL

35-050-1200-40-4001 (815) 223-2454JOSEPH COLMONE LASALLE-PERU AREA VOC CTR SIXTH & CREVE COEUR LASALLE 61301 9 09/18/1992* IL

35-050-1205-51 (815) 223-2454DR RICHARD GRAFF LA SALLE-PERU AREA VOC CENTER 6 CREVE COEUR ST LA SALLE 61301 5  IL

35-050-1220-02 (815) 223-0786ALBERT HUMPAGE JR LASALLE ELEM SCHOOL DIST 122 1165 ST VINCENT LA SALLE 61301 2  IL

35-050-1220-02-1006 (815) 223-0933JERALD CARLS LINCOLN JR HIGH SCHOOL 1165 ST VINCENTS AVE LA SALLE 61301 4  IL

35-050-1220-02-2001 (815) 223-1629DR JOAN MCGUIRE JACKSON ELEM SCHOOL 345 6TH ST LA SALLE 61301 4 07/21/1998* IL

35-050-1220-02-2004 (815) 223-1787DR JOAN MCGUIRE MATTHIESSEN SCHOOL 885 GRANT ST LA SALLE 61301 4 07/07/1993* IL

35-050-1220-02-2005 (815) 223-4006DR JOAN MCGUIRE NORTHWEST ELEM SCHOOL 1735 MALCOLM AVE LA SALLE 61301 4  IL
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35-050-1240-02 (815) 223-0486JAMES BAGLEY PERU ELEM SCHOOL DISTRICT 124 1325 PARK RD PERU 61354 2  IL

35-050-1240-02-1001 (815) 223-0301LORI MADDEN PERU WASHINGTON SCHOOL 1325 PARK RD PERU 61354 4  IL

35-050-1240-02-2003 (815) 223-2567MARY ANN REDSHAW NORTHVIEW ELEM SCHOOL 1429 SHOOTING PK RD PERU 61354 4  IL

35-050-1240-02-2004 (815) 223-0284MATT BRUE ROOSEVELT ELEM SCHOOL 2233 6TH ST PERU 61354 4  IL

35-050-1250-02 (815) 883-8932DR JAMES F BOYLE OGLESBY ELEM SCH DIST 125 755 BENNETT AVE OGLESBY 61348 2  IL

35-050-1250-02-2001 (815) 883-3517ROBERT T MEEHAN WASHINGTON ELEM SCHOOL 212 W WALNUT ST OGLESBY 61348 4  IL

35-050-1250-02-2002 (815) 883-8932ADMINISTRATOR LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 755 BENNETT AVE OGLESBY 61348 4  IL

35-050-1290-04 (815) 446-4591JOHN W JOSEPHSEN J F KENNEDY C C SCH DIST 129 PO BOX 49, 504 CEDAR CEDAR POINT 61316 2 07/07/1993* IL

35-050-1290-04-2001 (815) 446-4591JOHN W JOSEPHSEN JOHN F KENNEDY ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 49, 504 CEDAR CEDAR POINT 61316 4 01/08/1993* IL

35-050-1350-02 (815) 667-4790DR FRED M KIESLAR UTICA ELEM SCHOOL DIST 135 P O BOX 430 UTICA 61373 2  IL

35-050-1350-02-2001 (815) 667-4790FRED M KIESLAR UTICA ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 430 UTICA 61373 4  IL

35-050-1400-17 (815) 433-1323MICHAEL CLINCH OTTAWA TWP H S DIST 140 211 E MAIN ST OTTAWA 61350 2  IL

35-050-1400-17-0001 (815) 433-1323THOMAS E JOBST OTTAWA TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL 211 E MAIN ST OTTAWA 61350 4  IL

35-050-1410-02 (815) 433-1133BILL OWENS OTTAWA ELEM SCHOOL DIST 141 320 W MAIN OTTAWA 61350 2  IL

35-050-1410-02-1009 (815) 434-7925MICHAEL BANNISTER SHEPHERD MIDDLE SCHOOL 701 E MCKINLEY RD OTTAWA 61350 4  IL

35-050-1410-02-2004 (815) 434-0726JANE GOETZ JEFFERSON ELEM SCHOOL 1709 COLUMBUS ST OTTAWA 61350 4  IL

35-050-1410-02-2005 (815) 433-1907REBEKAH LITCHFIELD MCKINLEY ELEM SCHOOL 1320 STATE ST OTTAWA 61350 4  IL

35-050-1410-02-2006 (815) 434-1250DANIEL F MARENDA LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 1105 W MADISON ST OTTAWA 61350 4  IL

35-050-1410-02-2009 (815) 433-3761MARGARET REAGAN CENTRAL ELEM SCHOOL 400 CLINTON ST OTTAWA 61350 4  IL

35-050-1500-02 (815) 795-2162FORREST R KOENEN MARSEILLES ELEM SCHOOL DIST 150 201 CHICAGO STREET MARSEILLES 61341 2  IL

35-050-1500-02-2001 (815) 795-2428CHRISTOPHER MEHOCHKO MARSEILLES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 201 CHICAGO STREET MARSEILLES 61341 4  IL

35-050-1550-22 (815) 795-2162GREGORY P LAPLANTE MARSEILLES UNIT SCHOOL DIST 155 452 W BLUFF ST MARSEILLES 61341 2 07/10/1990* IL

35-050-1550-22-0005 (815) 795-2428LORIS LAMBERT MARSEILLES HIGH SCHOOL CHICAGO AND ILL STS MARSEILLES 61341 4 07/10/1990* IL

35-050-1550-22-1001 (815) 795-2428LORIS LAMBERT MARSEILLES MIDDLE SCHOOL CHICAGO & ILL STS MARSEILLES 61341 4 07/10/1990* IL

35-050-1550-22-2002 (815) 795-2246ROBERTA J AVERY MCKINLEY ELEM SCHOOL 521 E BLUFF ST MARSEILLES 61341 4 07/10/1990* IL

35-050-1550-22-2003 (815) 795-5334ROBERTA J AVERY WASHINGTON ELEM SCHOOL 452 W BLUFF ST MARSEILLES 61341 4 07/10/1990* IL

35-050-1550-22-2004 (815) 795-2245ROBERTA J AVERY MCKINLEY ANNEX 501 E BLUFF ST MARSEILLES 61341 4 07/10/1990* IL

35-050-1550-22-3002 (815) 795-6055ROBERTA J AVERY PRESCHOOL EDUCATION CENTER 200 BROADWAY ST MARSEILLES 61341 4 07/10/1990* IL

35-050-1600-17 (815) 357-8761RODNEY L ENGSTROM SENECA TWP H S DIST 160 BOX 20 SENECA 61360 2  IL

35-050-1600-17-0001 (815) 357-8761DOUG EVANS SENECA HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 20 SENECA 61360 4  IL

35-050-1700-04 (815) 357-8744LARRY A WALKER SENECA COMM CONS SCH DIST 170 174 OAK ST SENECA 61360 2  IL

35-050-1700-04-1001 (815) 357-8744DAVID LETT SENECA ELEM SCHOOL SOUTH CAMPUS 174 OAK ST SENECA 61360 4  IL

35-050-1700-04-2001 (815) 357-8744KRISTEN SCHOOL SENECA ELEM SCHOOL NORTH CAMPUS 174 OAK ST SENECA 61360 4  IL

35-050-1750-04 (815) 223-2933RITA STEVENSON DIMMICK C C SCHOOL DIST 175 297 N 33RD RD LA SALLE 61301 2  IL

35-050-1750-04-2001 (815) 223-2933RITA STEVENSON DIMMICK COMM CONS SCHOOL 297 N 33RD RD LA SALLE 61301 4  IL

35-050-1850-04 (815) 667-4417GARY CLOSE WALTHAM C C SCHOOL DIST 185 946 N 33RD RD UTICA 61373 2  IL

35-050-1850-04-2001 (815) 667-4417GARY CLOSE WALTHAM ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 946 N 33 ROAD UTICA 61373 4  IL
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35-050-1950-04 (815) 433-2986DR STEVE MALINSKY WALLACE C C SCHOOL DIST 195 1463 N 33RD ROAD OTTAWA 61350 2  IL

35-050-1950-04-2001 (815) 433-2986LARRY MYERS WALLACE ELEM SCHOOL 1463 N 33RD RD OTTAWA 61350 4  IL

35-050-2100-04 (815) 357-8151JANE M BAUER MILLER TWP CC SCH DIST 210 3197 E 28TH RD MARSEILLES 61341 2  IL

35-050-2100-04-2001 (815) 357-8151JANE M BAUER MILTON POPE ELEM SCHOOL 3197 E 28TH RD MARSEILLES 61341 4  IL

35-050-2300-04 (815) 433-2949DR STEVE MALINSKY RUTLAND C C SCHOOL DIST 230 RR 3 3231 IL RTE 71 OTTAWA 61350 2  IL

35-050-2300-04-2001 (815) 433-2949J DAVID ALDERSON RUTLAND ELEM SCHOOL RR 3 3231 IL RTE 71 OTTAWA 61350 4  IL

35-050-2350-04 (815) 538-3957JOHN FRATTINGER OPHIR COMM CONS SCH DIST 235 P O BOX 38 TRIUMPH 61371 2 07/08/1998* IL

35-050-2350-04-2001 (815) 538-3957JOHN FRATTINGER OPHIR COMM CONS SCHOOL P O BOX 38 TRIUMPH 61371 4 07/08/1998* IL

35-050-2800-17 (815) 539-7446RICHARD MARIANI MENDOTA TWP H S DIST 280 302-16TH ST MENDOTA 61342 2  IL

35-050-2800-17-0001 (815) 539-7446ROBERT ATHERTON MENDOTA TWP HIGH SCHOOL 302-16TH ST MENDOTA 61342 4  IL

35-050-2890-04 (815) 539-7631ROBERT CHINN MENDOTA C C SCHOOL DIST 289 1806 GUILES AVE MENDOTA 61342 2  IL

35-050-2890-04-1001 (815) 539-6237ERNEST J ENGSTROM NORTHBROOK SCHOOL 1804 GUILES AVE MENDOTA 61342 4 07/24/1998* IL

35-050-2890-04-2001 (815) 539-6237ERNEST J ENGSTROM NORTHBROOK SCHOOL 1804 GUILES AVE MENDOTA 61342 4  IL

35-050-2890-04-2002 (815) 538-6226STEVE ABEL LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 805 4TH AVE MENDOTA 61342 4  IL

35-050-2890-04-2003 (815) 539-6888CATHIE A PEZANOSKI BLACKSTONE ELEM SCHOOL 1309 JEFFERSON ST MENDOTA 61342 4  IL

35-050-3600-16 (815) 442-3114CLIFFORD R ARBOGAST TONICA COMM H S DIST 360 P O BOX 38 TONICA 61370 2 08/14/1990* IL

35-050-3600-16-0001 (815) 442-3114TERRY WARREN TONICA COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL P O BOX 38 TONICA 61370 4 08/14/1990* IL

35-050-4000-16 (815) 368-3392THOMAS ROSENE LOSTANT COMM H S DIST 400 P O BOX 205 LOSTANT 61334 2 07/07/1993* IL

35-050-4000-16-0001 (815) 368-3392ADMINISTRATOR LOSTANT COMM HIGH SCHOOL P O BOX 205 LOSTANT 61334 4 07/07/1993* IL

35-050-4250-26 (815) 368-3392DR KATHRYN MARX LOSTANT COMM UNIT SCH DIST 425 P O BOX 320 LOSTANT 61334 2  IL

35-050-4250-26-0001 (815) 368-3392ADMINISTRATOR LOSTANT COMM HIGH SCHOOL P O BOX 205 LOSTANT 61334 4 09/23/1993* IL

35-050-4250-26-2001 (815) 368-3392KATHRYN MARX LOSTANT ELEM SCHOOL P O BOX 320 LOSTANT 61334 4  IL

35-050-5000-51  ADMINISTRATOR HOLY CROSS MENDOTA MIGRANT SCHOOL 1004 JEFFERSON ST MENDOTA 61342 5  IL

35-050-5130-51  ADMINISTRATOR ILL VALLEY COLL DIST 513 815 N ORLANDO SMITH OGLESBY 61348 5  IL

35-050-7200-51 (815) 431-1139MARY STOUFFER STARVED ROCK ASSOCIATES-EFE 190 1009 BOYCE MEMORIAL OTTAWA 61350 5  IL

36-000-0000-00 (815) 288-4405COFFEY, THOMAS J HON LEE EDUCATIONAL SERVICE REGION COURTHOUSE DIXON 61021 1 08/07/1995* IL

37-000-0000-00 (815) 844-3189JONTRY, EUGENE P HON LIVINGSTON EDUC SERVICE REGION 310 E TORRANCE AVE PONTIAC 61764 1 08/07/1995* IL

38-000-0000-00 (217) 732-8388JANET, GEORGE D HON LOGAN/MASON/MENARD ROE PO BOX 460 LINCOLN 62656 1  IL

38-000-0000-00-9000 (217) 732-8388GEORGE D JANET LOGAN/MASON/MENARD ROE PO BOX 460 LINCOLN 62656 A  IL

38-000-0000-00-9301 (217) 566-3841TERRY PHILLIPS SALT CREEK ACADEMY RR 1 BOX 106 ATHENS 62613 A  IL

38-054-0000-60-6000 (217) 732-8388HON GEORGE D JANET LOGAN-MASON-MENARD PUB SCH PROG PO BOX 460 LINCOLN 62656 6  IL

38-054-0000-60-6001 (217) 735-6112LINDA SQUIRES L D C - ACTIVITY CENTER 861 S STATE ST LINCOLN 62656 7  IL

38-054-001P-00 (217) 735-2361RALPH TRAVIS LINCOLN DEVELOPMENT CENTER 861 S STATE ST LINCOLN 62656 5  IL

38-054-001X-10 (217) 732-7518LINDA A MAHLER CARROLL CATHOLIC SCHOOL 111 4TH ST LINCOLN 62656 3  IL

38-054-002P-00 (217) 732-4128WILLIAM J CROWE ODD FELLOWS CHILDRENS HOME 721 WYATT AVE LINCOLN 62656 5  IL

38-054-002X-06 (217) 792-5715DARREL G WERNSING ZION LUTHERAN GRADE SCHOOL 203 S VINE ST MT PULASKI 62548 3  IL

38-054-003P-00  TIMOTHY E SEARBY CHRISTIAN NURSING HOME 1507 7TH ST LINCOLN 62656 5  IL
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38-054-004P-00  MARY L BROWN H & J VONDERLIETH LIVING CTR INC 1120 N TOPPER DRIVE MT PULASKI 62548 5  IL

38-054-005P-00 (217) 735-5411AUGUSTUS SCOTT JR LINCOLN CORRECTIONAL CENTER P O BOX 549 LINCOLN 62656 5  IL

38-054-007P-00 (217) 735-5581WARDEN DAN BOSSE LOGAN CORRECTIONAL CENTER RR 03 LINCOLN 62656 5  IL

38-054-008P-00  ROBERT PATTERSON LOGAN COUNTY SHERIFF 911 PEKIN ST LINCOLN 62656 5  IL

38-054-010P-00  GEORGE E DAVIS ST CLARAS MANOR INC 200 5TH ST LINCOLN 62656 5  IL

38-054-010X-06 (217) 732-3977FRED KRUEGER ZION LUTHERAN SCHOOL 1600 WOODLAWN RD LINCOLN 62656 3  IL

38-054-011P-00 (217) 732-2159JANE POERTNER CENTRAL ILL ECON DEV 1800 5TH ST LINCOLN 62656 5  IL

38-054-011Z-02 (217) 732-6901THOMAS BRYANT STATE STREET BAPTIST STATE & SHORT 11TH LINCOLN 62656 3 03/21/1991* IL

38-054-012P-00  JANE POERTNER PROJECT LIFE SENIOR NUTRITION 1800 5TH ST LINCOLN 62656 5  IL

38-054-012Z-14 (217) 732-2091SHIRLEY BARRY NEW WINE FELLOWSHIP CHRISTIAN 1500 N MCLEAN ST LINCOLN 62656 3 01/21/1993* IL

38-054-013P-00 (217) 329-9647JOSEPH L STONE ODD FELLOW REBEKAH HOUSING INC 925 PRIMM RD LINCOLN 62656 5  IL

38-054-014P-00 (217) 732-5750JANE PRIEST CHRISTIAN CHILD CARE INC 204 N MCLEAN LINCOLN 62656 5  IL

38-054-015P-00 (217) 732-5722ANNA CLAPP LINCOLN YOUTH CENTER 501 1/2 PULASKI B567 LINCOLN 62656 5  IL

38-054-016P-00 (217) 732-7776JANE LEAR LOGAN COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 1028 N COLLEGE ST LINCOLN 62656 5  IL

38-054-0170-04 (217) 447-3226DEAN S BAKER BEASON COMM CONS SCH DIST 17 P O BOX 68 BEASON 62512 2 08/18/1994* IL

38-054-0170-04-2001 (217) 447-3226DEAN S BAKER BEASON ELEM SCHOOL P O BOX 68 BEASON 62512 4 08/18/1994* IL

38-054-017P-00 (217) 445-2466KIM KASSON NOAHS ARK NURTURING CENTER PO BOX 198 NEW HOLLAND 62671 5  IL

38-054-0210-26 (217) 642-5244DONALD HELM HARTSBURG EMDEN C U S DIST 21 400 W FRONT ST HARTSBURG 62643 2  IL

38-054-0210-26-0001 (217) 642-5244DANIEL SAVERY HARTSBURG-EMDEN JR-SR HIGH SCHOOL 400 W FRONT ST HARTSBURG 62643 4  IL

38-054-0210-26-2004 (217) 376-3151DONALD HELM EMDEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PO BOX 259 EMDEN 62635 4  IL

38-054-0230-26 (217) 792-7222PHILIP SHELTON MT PULASKI COMM UNIT DIST 23 119 N GARDEN ST MOUNT PULASKI 62548 2  IL

38-054-0230-26-0001 (217) 792-3209JOSEPH ZIMMERMAN MOUNT PULASKI HIGH SCHOOL 206 S SPRING MOUNT PULASKI 62548 4  IL

38-054-0230-26-2002 (217) 792-7220LINDA SEARBY MOUNT PULASKI ELEM SCHOOL 119 N GARDEN MOUNT PULASKI 62548 4  IL

38-054-0230-26-2003 (217) 947-2451DOUGLAS HAWKINS ELKHART ELEM SCHOOL BOX 140 200 GILLETTE ELKHART 62634 4  IL

38-054-0270-02 (217) 732-2522DR ROBERT E KIDD LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL DIST 27 100 S MAPLE ST LINCOLN 62656 2  IL

38-054-0270-02-1001 (217) 732-3535CURTIS NETTLES LINCOLN JR HIGH SCHOOL 208 BROADWAY ST LINCOLN 62656 4  IL

38-054-0270-02-2003 (217) 732-3253LEONARD JANET ADAMS ELEM SCHOOL 1311 NICHOLSON RD LINCOLN 62656 4  IL

38-054-0270-02-2004 (217) 732-3386LEONARD JANET CENTRAL ELEM SCHOOL 101 8TH ST LINCOLN 62656 4  IL

38-054-0270-02-2005 (217) 732-6898ELDON R BROSTER JEFFERSON ELEM SCHOOL 710 5TH ST LINCOLN 62656 4  IL

38-054-0270-02-2006 (217) 732-6819ELDON R BROSTER NORTHWEST ELEM SCHOOL 506 11TH ST LINCOLN 62656 4  IL

38-054-0270-02-2007 (217) 732-4764REBECCA CECIL WASHINGTON-MONROE ELEM SCHOOL 1002 PEKIN ST LINCOLN 62656 4  IL

38-054-0610-04 (217) 732-4136ROBERT E SCHWINDT CHESTER-EAST LINCOLN CCS DIST 61 1300 1500TH STREET LINCOLN 62656 2  IL

38-054-0610-04-2001 (217) 732-4136JUDITH ALBERTS CHESTER-EAST LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 1300 1500TH STREET LINCOLN 62656 4  IL

38-054-0680-04 (217) 732-3543JOYCE BROUGHTON BROADWELL C C SCHOOL DIST 68 108 OAK BROADWELL 62623 2 07/01/1992* IL

38-054-0680-04-2001 (217) 732-3543JOYCE BROUGHTON BROADWELL CC ELEM SCHOOL 108 OAK BROADWELL 62623 4 07/01/1992* IL

38-054-0720-04 (217) 732-2630DR VIRGIL R GRUNKEMEYER WEST LINCOLN C C SCH DIST 72 R R 1 BOX 81 LINCOLN 62656 2 07/01/1992* IL

38-054-0720-04-2001 (217) 732-2630DR VIRGIL R GRUNKEMEYER WEST LINCOLN C C ELEM SCHOOL R R 1 BOX 81 LINCOLN 62656 4 07/01/1992* IL
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38-054-0880-02 (217) 445-2421G ROBERT RICHARDSON NEW HOLLAND-MIDDLETOWN E DIST 88 75 1250TH ST MIDDLETOWN 62666 2  IL

38-054-0880-02-1002 (217) 445-2656JAMES GRAY N HOLLAND-MIDTWN MIDDLE SCHOOL R R 1 BOX 8 MIDDLETOWN 62666 4 12/23/1991* IL

38-054-0880-02-2004 (217) 445-2444DAMIAN JONES NEW HOLLAND-MIDDLETOWN ELEM SCHL 75 1250TH ST MIDDLETOWN 62666 4  IL

38-054-0880-02-2005 (217) 445-2656DAMIAN JONES N HOLLAND-MIDTWN MIDDLE SCHOOL 75 1250TH ST MIDDLETOWN 62666 4  IL

38-054-0920-04 (217) 732-2630DOROTHY ROMBERG WEST LINCOLN-BROADWELL E S D #92 2695 WOODLAWN RD LINCOLN 62656 2  IL

38-054-0920-04-2001 (217) 732-2630DOROTHY ROMBERG WEST LINCOLN-BROADWELL ELEM SCH 2695 WOODLAWN RD LINCOLN 62656 4  IL

38-054-4040-16 (217) 732-4131FRED A PLESE LINCOLN COMM H S DIST 404 1000 PRIMM RD LINCOLN 62656 2  IL

38-054-4040-16-0001 (217) 732-4131JOYCE HUBBARD LINCOLN COMM HIGH SCHOOL 1000 PRIMM RD LINCOLN 62656 4  IL

38-054-4040-41-4100 (217) 732-4131CINDY OLMSTEAD LINCOLNLAND TECHNICAL ED CTR 1000 PRIMM RD LINCOLN 62656 9  IL

38-054-4040-41-4101 (217) 732-4131CINDY OLMSTEAD LINCOLNLAND TECHNICAL ED CTR 1000 PRIMM RD LINCOLN 62656 9  IL

38-054-5000-51 (217) 732-4131ROBERT DORCH LINCOLNLAND AREA VOCATIONAL CTR 1000 PRIMM RD LINCOLN 62656 5  IL

38-054-7300-51 (217) 732-8388FISCAL AGENT LINCOLNLAND REG DEL SYST-EFE 290 601 BROADWAY RM10 LINCOLN 62656 5  IL

38-060-001P-00 (217) 482-5871PATTI TRABUE TRABUE PATTI DBA LITTLE COUGARS 510 W CHESTNUT MASON CITY 62664 5  IL

38-060-002P-00 (217) 482-5202JOHN LAFLEN DC VENTURE LTP LITTLE COUGARS DC 602 E PINE MASON CITY 62664 5  IL

38-060-1240-26 (309) 968-6868JOHN LOWEY FORMAN COMM UNIT SCH DIST 124 1010 S WASHINGTON MANITO 61546 2 07/01/1991* IL

38-060-1240-26-0001 (309) 968-6766RALPH GRIMM FORMAN HIGH SCHOOL 910 S WASHINGTON ST MANITO 61546 4 07/01/1991* IL

38-060-1240-26-1002 (309) 968-6464DARRELL WILSON FORMAN JR HIGH SCHOOL 350 SOUTHMOOR ST MANITO 61546 4 07/01/1991* IL

38-060-1240-26-2003 (309) 968-6464DARRELL WILSON FORMAN GRADE SCHOOL 350 SOUTHMOOR ST MANITO 61546 4 07/01/1991* IL

38-060-1250-26 (309) 546-2216DALE OSING BALYKI COMM UNIT SCH DIST 125 P O BOX 80 BATH 62617 2 07/16/1992* IL

38-060-1250-26-0001 (309) 546-2216BILL DETHROW BALYKI HIGH SCHOOL P O BOX 80 BATH 62617 4 07/16/1992* IL

38-060-1250-26-1001 (309) 546-2216BILL DETHROW BALYKI JR HIGH SCHOOL P O BOX 80 BATH 62617 4 07/16/1992* IL

38-060-1250-26-2003 (309) 538-4228DALE OSING BALYKI ELEMENTARY SCHOOL P O BOX 257 KILBOURNE 62655 4 07/16/1992* IL

38-060-1260-26 (309) 543-3384DR CHARLES R WAGGONER HAVANA COMM UNIT SCHOOL DIST 126 501 S MCKINLEY HAVANA 62644 2  IL

38-060-1260-26-0001 (309) 543-3337ROBERT EMME HAVANA HIGH SCHOOL 501 S MCKINLEY ST HAVANA 62644 4  IL

38-060-1260-26-1001 (309) 543-6677DANIEL PRYOR HAVANA JR HIGH SCHOOL 801 E LAUREL HAVANA 62644 4  IL

38-060-1260-26-2002 (309) 543-2241GARY DEPATIS NEW CENTRAL ELEM SCHOOL 215 N PEARL ST HAVANA 62644 4  IL

38-060-1890-26 (217) 482-5180KENNETH COX ILLINI CENTRAL C U SCH DIST 189 208 N WEST AVE MASON CITY 62664 2  IL

38-060-1890-26-0001 (217) 482-3252DAVID RUSSELL ILLINI CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL 208 N WEST AVE MASON CITY 62664 4  IL

38-060-1890-26-1001 (309) 562-7251RICHARD LEVEK ILLINI CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL PO BOX 80 EASTON 62633 4  IL

38-060-1890-26-2001 (217) 480-3269CHAD ALLAMAN ILLINI CENTRAL GRADE SCHOOL 208 N WEST AVE MASON CITY 62664 4  IL

38-060-1890-26-2002 (309) 247-3252JAMES R BERTHOLD SAN JOSE ELEM SCHOOL LINCOLN CIRCLE BX296 SAN JOSE 62682 4 07/07/1993* IL

38-060-1890-26-2003 (309) 562-7251RANDOLPH D HARHAUSEN EASTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL P O BOX 8 EASTON 62633 4 07/07/1993* IL

38-060-1910-26 (309) 968-6868JUDE NEY MIDWEST CENTRAL CUSD 191 1010 S WASHINGTON MANITO 61546 2  IL

38-060-1910-26-0001 (309) 968-6766KATHRYN CIHLAR MIDWEST CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL 910 S WASHINGTON ST MANITO 61546 4  IL

38-060-1910-26-1002 (309) 968-6464DOUGLAS CUNNINGHAM MIDWEST CENTRAL JUNIOR HIGH SCH 350 SOUTHMOOR ST MANITO 61546 4 07/13/1995* IL

38-060-1910-26-1003 (309) 352-2300J DOUGLAS CUNNINGHAM MIDWEST CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL PO BOX 219 GREEN VALLEY 61534 4  IL

38-060-1910-26-2003 (309) 968-6464KELLY THRONEBURG MIDWEST CENTRAL PRIMARY SCHOOL 450 SOUTHMOOR ST MANITO 61546 4  IL
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38-060-1910-26-2004 (309) 352-2300J DOUGLAS CUNNINGHAM MIDWEST CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL 121 CHURCH STREET GREEN VALLEY 61534 4 07/27/1995* IL

38-065-001P-00 (217) 632-3223WARREN DICK SUNNY ACRES NURSING HOME RURAL ROUTE 03 PETERSBURG 62675 5  IL

38-065-2000-26 (217) 968-2295LARRY TEMPLETON GREENVIEW C U SCH DIST 200 P O BOX 320 GREENVIEW 62642 2  IL

38-065-2000-26-0001 (217) 968-2295BRAD COX GREENVIEW JR SR SCHOOL P O BOX 320 GREENVIEW 62642 4  IL

38-065-2000-26-1001 (217) 968-2295BRAD COX GREENVIEW JR HIGH SCHOOL P O BOX 320 GREENVIEW 62642 4  IL

38-065-2000-26-2001 (217) 968-2295LARRY TEMPLETON GREENVIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL P O BOX 320 GREENVIEW 62642 4  IL

38-065-2020-26 (217) 632-3803CHARLES ROTH PORTA COMM UNIT SCHOOL DIST 202 PO BOX 202 PETERSBURG 62675 2  IL

38-065-2020-26-0001 (217) 632-3216DARREN HARTRY PORTA HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 202 PETERSBURG 62675 4  IL

38-065-2020-26-1003 (217) 632-3219CATHIE SMITH PORTA JR HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 202 PETERSBURG 62675 4  IL

38-065-2020-26-2003 (217) 632-7731ANITA WANKEL PETERSBURG ELEM SCHOOL 514 W MONROE ST PETERSBURG 62675 4  IL

38-065-2020-26-2004 (217) 635-5671JAMES CONKLIN OAKFORD ELEM SCHOOL 100 SCHOOL ST OAKFORD 62673 4 07/06/1992* IL

38-065-2020-26-2005 (217) 634-4328ANITA WANKEL TALLULA ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 260 TALLULA 62688 4  IL

38-065-2020-26-2006 (217) 632-7781LINDA TUSEK PORTA CENTRAL 1500 OWEN AVE PETERSBURG 62675 4  IL

38-065-2130-26 (217) 636-8761JOHN CONKLIN ATHENS COMM UNIT SCH DIST 213 1 WARRIOR WAY ATHENS 62613 2  IL

38-065-2130-26-0001 (217) 636-8314SCOTT LAIRD ATHENS SR HIGH SCHOOL 1 WARRIOR WAY ATHENS 62613 4  IL

38-065-2130-26-1001 (217) 636-8380DAVID ANDEL ATHENS MIDDLE SCHOOL 1 WARRIOR WAY ATHENS 62613 4  IL

38-065-2130-26-2003 (217) 487-7312GIL OPFERMAN CANTRALL ELEM SCHOOL 1 BRAVES LANE CANTRALL 62625 4  IL

38-065-2130-26-2004 (217) 566-3815J CURT BENANTI FANCY PRAIRIE ELEM SCHOOL R R 1 ATHENS 62613 4 07/10/1996* IL

38-065-2130-26-2005 (217) 636-8380TERRY PHILLIPS ATHENS MIDDLE SCHOOL 1 WARRIOR WAY ATHENS 62613 4 10/18/1996* IL

38-065-2130-26-3001 (217) 566-3841TERRY PHILLIPS SALT CREEK ACADEMY RR 1 BOX 106 ATHENS 62613 4 11/13/1998* IL

39-000-0000-00 (217) 872-3721SHONKWILER, CHARLES A MACON/PIATT ROE 1690 HUSTON DR DECATUR 62526 1  IL

39-000-0000-00-9000 (217) 872-3721CHARLES A SHONKWILER MACON/PIATT ROE 1690 HUSTON DR DECATUR 62526 A  IL

39-000-0000-00-9201 (217) 429-1054RANDALL TAYLOR FUTURES UNLIMITED 250 EAST WILLIAMS ST DECATUR 62523 A  IL

39-000-0000-00-9202 (217) 422-6113NANCI DAY LEMASTER ADULT TEEN GED ACADEMY 363 N WATER DECATUR 62523 A  IL

39-000-0000-00-9203 (217) 424-0860SHANNON HATCHER BIVENS WHITTEN JUVENILE DET CTR 333 S FRANKLIN ST DECATUR 62523 A 11/01/2000* IL

39-000-0000-00-9204 (217) 464-5000NANCY GRISCHOW ST MARYS HOSPITAL 1800 E LAKESHORE DR DECATUR 62521 A  IL

39-000-0000-00-9301 (217) 422-6110CURT PHELPS SAFE SCHOOL 363 N WATER DECATUR 62523 A  IL

39-055-0000-51 (217) 429-1054RANDY TAYLOR FUTURES UNLIMITED ALTERNATIVE SCH 250 EAST WILLIAM ST DECATUR 62523 5  IL

39-055-0000-60-6000 (217) 424-3420BERT BIGGS CENTRAL ASSOC FOR SPECIAL ED 2240 E GEDDES AVE DECATUR 62526 6 08/15/1993* IL

39-055-0000-62-6200 (217) 522-2666DANE EGGERTSEN SP ED AGENCY-DEPT OF CORRECTIONS 1301 CONCORDIA CT SPRINGFIELD 62794 6  IL

39-055-0000-00-9000 (217) 424-3404HON CRAIG E MILLIGAN MACON/PIATT ROE 2240 EAST GEDDES AVE DECATUR 62526 A 07/02/1998* IL

39-055-0000-00-9001 (217) 429-1054RANDALL TAYLOR FUTURES UNLIMITED 250 EAST WILLIAMS ST DECATUR 62523 A 07/02/1998* IL

39-055-0000-00-9002 (217) 422-6115NANCI DAY LEMASTER ADULT TEEN GED ACADEMY 363 N WATER DECATUR 62523 A 07/02/1998* IL

39-055-0000-00-9003 (217) 424-0860PATRICIA MOORE BIVENS WHITTEN JUVENILE DET CTR 333 S FRANKLIN ST DECATUR 62523 A 07/02/1998* IL

39-055-0000-00-9004 (217) 464-2358MARILEE STRAZA ST MARYS HOSPITAL 1800 E LAKESHORE DR DECATUR 62521 A 07/02/1998* IL

39-055-0000-00-9005 (217) 422-6110LLOYD MOMA SAFE SCHOOL 363 N WATER DECATUR 62523 A 07/02/1998* IL

39-055-0010-26 (217) 795-2313DAVID BOTTOM ARGENTA-OREANA COMM UNIT SCH D 1 PO BOX 440 ARGENTA 62501 2  IL
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39-055-0010-26-0001 (217) 795-4822STEVE FORD ARGENTA-OREANA HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 469 ARGENTA 62501 4  IL

39-055-0010-26-1001 (217) 795-2163STEVE JOHNSON ARGENTA-OREANA JR HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 439 ARGENTA 62501 4  IL

39-055-0010-26-2002 (217) 468-2121SUSAN FUSTIN ARGENTA-OREANA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 400 W SOUTH ST OREANA 62554 4  IL

39-055-0010-26-2003 (217) 795-2163DAVID BOTTOM NEW ARGENTA GRADE SCHOOL 200 E EAST STREET ARGENTA 62501 4 07/11/1996* IL

39-055-0010-26-2004 (217) 468-2408NANCY CONWAY WHITE ELEM SCHOOL R R 1 OREANA 62554 4 10/30/1992* IL

39-055-0010-26-2005 (217) 795-4523DAVID BOTTOM ARGENTA-OREANA EARLY LEARNING CTR PO BOX 470 ARGENTA 62501 4  IL

39-055-001P-00 (217) 429-5216BEATRICE LOVETTE SELF START 247 W PRAIRIE AVE DECATUR 62523 5  IL

39-055-001X-10 (217) 423-7049SISTER GERALDINE HOLY FAMILY SCHOOL 2400 S FRANKLIN ST DECATUR 62521 3  IL

39-055-0020-26 (217) 794-3488STEPHEN E STENGER MAROA FORSYTH C U SCH DIST 2 PO BOX 738 MAROA 61756 2  IL

39-055-0020-26-0001 (217) 794-3463JEFFREY D HOLMES MAROA-FORSYTH SENIOR HIGH SCH PO BOX 738 MAROA 61756 4  IL

39-055-0020-26-1001 (217) 794-5115MARY KOONCE MAROA-FORSYTH JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 738 MAROA 61756 4  IL

39-055-0020-26-2002 (217) 794-3882MARY STEPHENSON MAROA GRADE SCHOOL PO BOX 80 MAROA 61756 4  IL

39-055-0020-26-2003 (217) 877-2023ROBERT RITTER FORSYTH GRADE SCHOOL 137 GRANT ST FORSYTH 62535 4  IL

39-055-002P-00 (217) 423-7791JEAN FORAN CAMP VIRGINIA ANDERSON 234 S COLLEGE ST DECATUR 62522 5  IL

39-055-002X-10 (217) 877-4408MARY ROSE HAGENBACH OUR LADY OF LOURDES 3950 LOURDES DR DECATUR 62526 3  IL

39-055-0030-26 (217) 864-2366KENNETH HENDRIKSEN MT ZION COMM UNIT SCH DIST 3 455 ELM ST MOUNT ZION 62549 2  IL

39-055-0030-26-0001 (217) 864-2363GREGORY L BRADLEY MT ZION HIGH SCHOOL 305 S HENDERSON ST MOUNT ZION 62549 4  IL

39-055-0030-26-1001 (217) 864-2369JERRY BIRKEY MT ZION JR HIGH SCHOOL 315 S HENDERSON ST MOUNT ZION 62549 4  IL

39-055-0030-26-2003 (217) 874-2431BARBARA JANES DALTON CITY ELEM SCHOOL P O BOX 13 DALTON CITY 61925 4 07/06/1992* IL

39-055-0030-26-2004 (217) 864-2711NANCY COOPER MCGAUGHEY ELEM SCHOOL 1320 W MAIN ST MOUNT ZION 62549 4  IL

39-055-0030-26-2005 (217) 864-3631BARBARA JANES MT ZION ELEM SCHOOL 135 S HENDERSON ST MOUNT ZION 62549 4  IL

39-055-0030-26-2006 (217) 864-2921JAN SWEET-LAUDERDALE MT ZION INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 725 W MAIN ST MOUNT ZION 62549 4  IL

39-055-0030-26-2007 (217) 864-2615JAMES L BECKHART SALEM ELEM SCHOOL 2610 SALEM SCH RD DECATUR 62521 4  IL

39-055-003P-00 (217) 429-2326PAUL R ROEGNER RHODES-FRANCE SCT RESRVT 205 S EDWARD ST DECATUR 62522 5 06/04/1998* IL

39-055-003X-10 (217) 422-7031STR KATHLEEN WEGMAN ST JAMES 249 S WEBSTER ST DECATUR 62521 3  IL

39-055-004P-00 (309) 745-9247GEORGE L NEWTON CAMP WARREN 4225 CAMP WARREN LN DECATUR 62521 5  IL

39-055-004X-10 (217) 423-4351M WOOD/P MARTIN HULL ST PATRICK ELEM 412 N JACKSON ST DECATUR 62523 3  IL

39-055-0050-26 (217) 764-5251ROGER MITCHELL MACON COMM UNIT SCHOOL DIST 5 728 S WALL ST MACON 62544 2 07/15/1994* IL

39-055-0050-26-0001 (217) 764-5233C NEAL LOVEALL MACON SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL 728 S WALL ST MACON 62544 4 07/15/1994* IL

39-055-0050-26-1002 (217) 764-5421GEORGE WARNICK MACON MIDDLE SCHOOL 728 S WALL ST MACON 62544 4 07/15/1994* IL

39-055-0050-26-2003 (217) 764-3896PHILIP SARGENT MACON ELEM SCHOOL 245 S TOWSON MACON 62544 4 07/15/1994* IL

39-055-005P-00 (217) 428-5333ERVIN D SMITH ILLINOIS CHRISTIAN CAMP 821 N SUNNYSIDE RD DECATUR 62522 5  IL

39-055-005X-10 (217) 877-4705RENEE SAUNCHES ST THOMAS SCHOOL 2170 N EDWARD ST DECATUR 62526 3 12/04/1991* IL

39-055-0060-26 (217) 668-2338WAYNE HONEYCUTT NIANTIC-HARRISTOWN C U S D 6 PO BOX 200 NIANTIC 62551 2  IL

39-055-0060-26-0001 (217) 668-2392JOHN HENRY NIANTIC-HARRISTOWN HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 200 NIANTIC 62551 4  IL

39-055-0060-26-1001 (217) 668-2221ROBERT W SMITH NIANTIC-HARRISTOWN JR HIGH SCH PO BOX 200 NIANTIC 62551 4  IL

39-055-0060-26-2003 (217) 963-2621GLENDA WELDY HARRISTOWN ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 79 HARRISTOWN 62537 4  IL
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39-055-006Y-10 (217) 875-2431JOE MCDANIEL ST TERESA HIGH SCHOOL 2710 N WATER ST DECATUR 62526 3  IL

39-055-007P-00 (217) 423-6961LEE ANNE ROACH WEBSTER-CANTRELL HALL 1942 E CANTRELL ST DECATUR 62521 5  IL

39-055-008P-00 (217) 877-3410CHRISTOPHER T POWER ADOLF MEYER MENTAL HEALTH 2310 E MOUND RD DECATUR 62526 5  IL

39-055-008X-06 (217) 233-2001CHARLES A WINTERSTEIN LUTHERAN SCHOOL ASSOCIATION 2001 E MOUND RD DECATUR 62526 3 12/08/2000* IL

39-055-008Z-06 (217) 233-2001CHARLES A WINTERSTEIN LUTHERAN SCHOOL ASSOCIATION 2001 E MOUND RD DECATUR 62526 3  IL

39-055-009P-00 (217) 429-2326PAUL R ROEGNER LINCOLN TRAILS COUNCIL BOY SCOUT 262 W PRAIRIE AVE DECATUR 62523 5  IL

39-055-0100-26 (217) 692-2148KERMIT HARDEN BLUE MOUND-BOODY CU SCH DIST 10 POB 320 BLUE MOUND 62513 2 07/15/1994* IL

39-055-0100-26-0001 (217) 692-2147GORDON ECKOLS BLUE MOUND HIGH SCHOOL POB 320 BLUE MOUND 62513 4 07/15/1994* IL

39-055-0100-26-2002 (217) 692-2535JAMES B EDWARDS BLUE MOUND ELEM SCHOOL POB 350 BLUE MOUND 62513 4 07/15/1994* IL

39-055-0110-26 (217) 672-3514MICHAEL ALEXANDER WARRENSBURG-LATHAM C U DIST 11 430 W NORTH ST WARRENSBURG 62573 2  IL

39-055-0110-26-0001 (217) 672-3531K SCOT REYNOLDS WARRENSBURG-LATHAM HIGH SCHOOL 425 W NORTH ST WARRENSBURG 62573 4  IL

39-055-0110-26-1001 (217) 672-3321CRAIG E MILLIGAN WARRENSBURG-LATHAM MIDDLE SCH P O BOX 187 WARRENSBURG 62573 4 11/07/1991* IL

39-055-0110-26-2001 (217) 672-3612G MARTIN/S ALBERS WARRENSBURG-LATHAM ELEM/MIDDLE 100 WEST STREET WARRENSBURG 62573 4  IL

39-055-011P-00  ROBERT L MOORE DECATUR COMM CORR CENTER 2175 E PERSHING RD DECATUR 62526 5  IL

39-055-012P-00  ANNE S MENZ DECATUR MENTAL HEALTH CENTER 2300 N EDWARD BLDG 5 DECATUR 62526 5  IL

39-055-013P-00  MARDELL TAFT EASTERN STAR HOME P O BOX 516 MACON 62544 5  IL

39-055-014P-00  KAREN GARMON FAIR HAVENS CHRISTIAN HOME 1790 S FAIRVIEW AVE DECATUR 62521 5  IL

39-055-0150-26 (217) 692-2599DR FRANK P MEYER MERIDIAN COMM UNIT SCH DIST 15 PO BOX 347 BLUE MOUND 62513 2  IL

39-055-0150-26-0001 (217) 764-5233MIKE LYNCH MERIDIAN SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 380 MACON 62544 4  IL

39-055-0150-26-1001 (217) 692-2148STEPHEN L  BRIGGS MERIDIAN MIDDLE SCHOOL PO BOX 320 BLUE MOUND 62513 4  IL

39-055-0150-26-2001 (217) 692-2535PATRICIA MARSHALL MERIDIAN INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL PO BOX 350 BLUE MOUND 62513 4  IL

39-055-0150-26-2002 (217) 764-3896MARY DALLUGE MERIDIAN PRIMARY SCHOOL PO BOX 198 MACON 62544 4  IL

39-055-015P-00 (217) 877-4976HARLOW H PIPER GOOD SAMARITAN INN 543 N WATER ST DECATUR 62523 5  IL

39-055-016P-00  B LESTER WERT THE SALVATION ARMY BOX 868   229 W MAIN DECATUR 62625 5  IL

39-055-016Z-20 (217) 877-5636RANDALL THACKER DECATUR CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 3770 N WATER DECATUR 62526 3  IL

39-055-017P-00  DAVID W RAY CHURCH OF GOD STATE OFFICE 715 W IMBODEN DR DECATUR 62521 5  IL

39-055-018P-00 (217) 422-2044MARY ANNE BEHNKE DECATUR DAY CARE INC 2075 E LAKE SHORE DR DECATUR 62521 5  IL

39-055-018X-25 (217) 423-6641PHYLLIS GERMAN GLAD TIDINGS CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 1050 S 44TH ST DECATUR 62521 3 09/30/1993* IL

39-055-019P-00 (217) 428-0155GAIL EVANS DECATUR MACON CO OPPORTUNITIES 1122 E MARIETTA ST DECATUR 62521 5  IL

39-055-019Z-14  TOM GALLION MACON CHRISTIAN SCHOOL POST OFFICE MACON 62544 3 03/21/1991* IL

39-055-020P-00 (217) 864-5445GREGORY GRUETER MT ZION PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 345 MAIN PO BOX 199 MOUNT ZION 62549 5  IL

39-055-020X-26 (217) 429-0563ALAN FELLA NORTHWEST CHRISTIAN CAMPUS 1306 N STANLEY AVE DECATUR 62526 3 10/29/1997* IL

39-055-020Z-26 (217) 429-0563JOAN M CAMPBELL NORTHWEST CHRISTIAN CAMPUS 1306 N STANLEY AVE DECATUR 62526 3  IL

39-055-021X-25 (217) 428-9111REV TONY MCWILLIAMS TREE OF LIFE SCHOOL 1221 N SUNNYSIDE RD DECATUR 62522 3 10/30/1991* IL

39-055-021Z-25 (217) 428-9111LINDA YEAKEL TREE OF LIFE SCHOOL 1221 N SUNNYSIDE RD DECATUR 62522 3 07/08/1993* IL

39-055-023P-00 (217) 428-6633ADMINISTRATOR FOURSQUARE CHURCH YTH MINISTRIES 321 E LEAFLAND AVE DECATUR 62521 5  IL

39-055-023X-27 (217) 429-5590VICKIE HORATH HILLSIDE BETHEL TABERNACLE 3575 GREENHILL ROAD DECATUR 62521 3 11/12/1996* IL
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39-055-023Z-27 (217) 429-5590VICKIE HORATH HILLSIDE BETHEL TABERNACLE 3575 GREENHILL ROAD DECATUR 62521 3  IL

39-055-024P-00 (217) 877-1577STEVEN LAFLEUR CENTRAL IL CONF FREE METH CHURCH 1803 E MOUND RD DECATUR 62526 5  IL

39-055-024X-14 (217) 423-2452REBECCA HEPPNER MARANATHA CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 555 W IMBODEN DR DECATUR 62521 3  IL

39-055-025P-00 (217) 428-3458LAWRENCE DRURY CATHOLIC CHARITIES OF DECATUR 247 W PRAIRIE ST DECATUR 62523 5  IL

39-055-026P-00 (217) 424-1321H LEE HOLSAPPLE MACON COUNTY JAIL 333 S FRANKLIN DECATUR 62523 5  IL

39-055-027P-00 (217) 422-8535KAREN BENJAMIN DECATUR RECREATION DEPARTMENT 610 E RIVERSIDE DECATUR 62521 5  IL

39-055-028P-00 (217) 424-0860ROBERT J ERNST BIVENS-WHITTEN JUVENILE CENTER 333 S FRANKLIN ST DECATUR 62523 5  IL

39-055-029P-00 (217) 422-0604DONNA WHITE GRACE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 901 N MAIN DECATUR 62521 5  IL

39-055-030P-00 (217) 428-6616BARBARA S MILLS DOVE DOMESTIC VIOLENCE PROGRAM 788 E CLAY ST DECATUR 62521 5  IL

39-055-031P-00 (217) 423-1237DEBORAH HAMILTON DECATUR HOUSING AUTHORITY 1808 E LOCUST ST DECATUR 62521 5  IL

39-055-032P-00  LINDA K WOLFE MARANATHA ASSEMBLY OF GOD 555 W IMBODEN DR DECATUR 62521 5  IL

39-055-033P-00 (217) 423-2122C DEAN CUTTILL ABC PRESCHOOL 324 W MACON STREET DECATUR 62522 5  IL

39-055-034P-00 (217) 428-4697SHELLEY D SASSANO HUMPTY DUMPTY CHILD DEVELOPMENT 710 WEST MACON DECATUR 62522 5  IL

39-055-035P-00 (217) 864-2293ANGELA MICHEL KIDS KINGDOM 165 DEBBY DRIVE MT ZION 62549 5  IL

39-055-036P-00 (217) 422-5437UNA MAE ELDRIDGE WEE FOLKS 255 E GRAND DECATUR 62521 5  IL

39-055-037P-00 (217) 424-0072ROBERT LEE HESS CHURCH OF THE LIVING GOD 1915 N MARTIN LUTHER DECATUR 62521 5  IL

39-055-038P-00 (217) 428-4557B G NEVITT GLAD TIDINGS ASSEMBLY OF GOD 655 AIRPORT RD DECATUR 62521 5  IL

39-055-039P-00 (217) 423-6955PASTOR WRAY OFFERMAN ST PAULS LUTHERAN CHURCH 352 W WOOD ST DECATUR 62522 5  IL

39-055-040P-00 (217) 423-8015HEATHER SCHICHNER FIRST LUTHERAN DC AND PRESCHOOL 250 W DECATUR DECATUR 62522 5  IL

39-055-041P-00 (217) 422-8064BRENDA BROWN WATER STREET MISSION MINISTRIES 851 E CANTRELL DECATUR 62521 5  IL

39-055-0610-25 (217) 424-3011DR KENNETH ARNDT DECATUR SCHOOL DISTRICT 61 101 W CERRO GORDO ST DECATUR 62523 2  IL

39-055-0610-25-0035 (217) 424-3256JIM THOMAS STEPHEN DECATUR HIGH SCHOOL 1 EDUCATIONAL PARK DECATUR 62526 4 07/26/2000* IL

39-055-0610-25-0036 (217) 424-3100JIM THOMAS EISENHOWER HIGH SCHOOL 1200 S 16TH ST DECATUR 62521 4  IL

39-055-0610-25-0038 (217) 424-3156EDWARD BOEHM MACARTHUR HIGH SCHOOL 1155 N FAIRVIEW AVE DECATUR 62522 4  IL

39-055-0610-25-1030 (217) 424-3190SHIRLEY SHAW THOMAS JEFFERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL 4735 E CANTRELL ST DECATUR 62521 4  IL

39-055-0610-25-1032 (217) 424-3084CHARLES JONES MOUND MIDDLE SCHOOL 3789 N WATER ST DECATUR 62526 4  IL

39-055-0610-25-1033 (217) 424-3215MARY WORTMAN ROOSEVELT MIDDLE SCHOOL 1 EDUCATIONAL PARK DECATUR 62526 4 07/26/2000* IL

39-055-0610-25-1034 (217) 424-3256MARY WORTMAN STEPHEN DECATUR MIDDLE SCHOOL 1 EDUCATIONAL PARK DECATUR 62526 4  IL

39-055-0610-25-2001 (217) 424-3244ERNIE GALINDO JOHN ADAMS ELEM SCHOOL 300 MEADOW TERRACE DECATUR 62521 4  IL

39-055-0610-25-2002 (217) 424-3185NAN RICKELMAN BRUSH COLLEGE ELEM SCHOOL 575 BRUSH COLLEGE RD DECATUR 62521 4  IL

39-055-0610-25-2003 (217) 424-3180MARY DURNIL COPPENBARGER ELEM SCHOOL 1500 E CONDIT ST DECATUR 62521 4 07/17/1997* IL

39-055-0610-25-2004 (217) 424-3236DANIEL FUENTES DENNIS ELEM SCHOOL 1499 W MAIN ST DECATUR 62522 4  IL

39-055-0610-25-2005 (217) 424-3175DEBRA BANDY DURFEE ELEM SCHOOL 1222 E GRAND AVE DECATUR 62521 4  IL

39-055-0610-25-2007 (217) 424-3245BOBBI WILLIAMS ENTERPRISE ELEM SCHOOL 2115 S TAYLOR RD DECATUR 62521 4  IL

39-055-0610-25-2009 (217) 424-3220REBECCA JOHNSTON BENJAMIN FRANKLIN ELEM SCHOOL 2440 NORTH SUMMIT DECATUR 62526 4  IL

39-055-0610-25-2010 (217) 424-3240MARILYN J YOKEL MARY W FRENCH ACADEMY 520 W WOOD ST DECATUR 62522 4  IL

39-055-0610-25-2011 (217) 424-3254MARLA ROBINSON GARFIELD MONTESSORI SCHOOL 1000 W GRAND AVE DECATUR 62522 4  IL
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39-055-0610-25-2014 (217) 424-3230PAUL REED WILLIAM HARRIS ELEM SCHOOL 620 E GARFIELD AVE DECATUR 62526 4  IL

39-055-0610-25-2016 (217) 424-3194MARY DURNIL MUFFLEY ELEM SCHOOL 88 S COUNTRY CLUB RD DECATUR 62521 4  IL

39-055-0610-25-2017 (217) 424-3217ROCHELLE MOOTH OAK GROVE ELEM SCHOOL 2160 W CENTER ST DECATUR 62526 4  IL

39-055-0610-25-2019 (217) 424-3252SANDRA WALKER PARSONS ACCELERATED SCHOOL 3591 N MACARTHUR RD DECATUR 62526 4  IL

39-055-0610-25-2022 (217) 424-3210SHERYL E COLEMAN SOUTHEAST ELEM SCHOOL 1900 E CLEVELAND AVE DECATUR 62521 4  IL

39-055-0610-25-2023 (217) 424-3243DAVID KIDD SOUTH SHORES ELEM SCHOOL 2500 S FRANKLIN ST DECATUR 62521 4  IL

39-055-0610-25-2025 (217) 424-3064NAOMI MCPHERSON STEVENSON ACCELERATED SCHOOL 3900 N NEELY AVE DECATUR 62526 4  IL

39-055-0610-25-2028 (217) 424-3205JOSEPH O SMITH WASHINGTON ELEM SCHOOL 400 S MAFFIT ST DECATUR 62521 4  IL

39-055-0610-25-2031 (217) 424-3259CARL WILKEY MICHAEL E BAUM ELEM SCHOOL 801 S LAKE RIDGE AVE DECATUR 62521 4  IL

39-055-0610-25-2032 (217) 424-3196SUSAN HENSELER JOHNS HILL MAGNET SCHOOL 1025 E JOHNS AVE DECATUR 62521 4  IL

39-055-0610-25-3001 (217) 424-3201DONALD R LONG PERSHING EARLY LEARNING CENTER 2912 N UNIVERSITY DECATUR 62526 4  IL

39-055-0610-25-3002 (217) 424-3070DAN DAUGHERTY DECATUR AREA TECHNICAL ACADEMY 300 EAST ELDORADO DECATUR 62523 4  IL

39-055-0610-25-3003 (217) 424-0860ELMER MCPHERSON BIVENS WHITTEN JUVENILE DET CTR 333 S FRANKLIN ST DECATUR 62523 4  IL

39-055-0610-40-4000 (217) 424-3070T JAMES OETTEL DECATUR AREA VOC CTR 300 E ELDORADO ST DECATUR 62523 9 09/27/1990* IL

39-055-0610-40-4001 (217) 424-3070T JAMES OETTEL DECATUR AREA VOC CTR 300 E ELDORADO ST DECATUR 62523 9 07/11/1990* IL

39-055-0610-41-4100 (217) 424-3070DARBE BRINKOETTER DECATUR AREA TECHNICAL ACADEMY 300 E ELDORADO ST DECATUR 62523 9  IL

39-055-0610-41-4101 (217) 424-3070DARBE BRINKOETTER DECATUR AREA TECHNICAL ACADEMY 300 E ELDORADO ST DECATUR 62523 9  IL

39-055-0610-61-6100 (217) 424-3025CARL R HALL MACON-PIATT SPEC EDUC JNT AGR 101 W CERRO GORDO ST DECATUR 62523 6  IL

39-055-0610-61-6102 (217) 424-3073FELICITY WILLIAMS SUNNYSIDE CENTER 303 W MOUND RD DECATUR 62526 7  IL

39-055-0610-61-6103 (217) 424-3250BILL TAPSCOTT WOODROW WILSON SCHOOL 1100 W SUNSET AVE DECATUR 62522 7 08/16/1990* IL

39-055-0610-61-6104 (217) 877-3410MARSHA WARNICK MEYER SCHOOL 2310 E MOUND RD DECATUR 62526 7 08/31/1995* IL

39-055-5000-51 (217) 424-3070JIM OETTEL DECATUR AREA VOCATIONAL CENTER 300 E ELDORADO ST DECATUR 62523 5 10/10/2000* IL

39-055-5370-51 (217) 422-8387ADMINISTRATOR RICHLAND COMM COLLEGE DIST 537 1 COLLEGE PARK DECATUR 62521 5  IL

39-055-7390-51 (217) 424-3403FISCAL AGENT IL HEARTLAND REGN PLAN - EFE 390 300 E ELDORADO DECATUR 62523 5  IL

39-055-9000-41 (217) 429-1498ADMINISTRATOR PROGRESS SCHOOL 3476 N MAPLE AVE DECATUR 62526 5  IL

39-074-001P-00 (217) 762-2741CURT SINCLAIR 4-H MEMORIAL CAMP 499 OLD TIMBER RD MONTICELLO 61856 5  IL

39-074-001Z-20 (217) 762-2162FRANK PINNE MONTICELLO CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 114 N EMERSON ST MONTICELLO 61856 3 07/13/1992* IL

39-074-002P-00  M E BENEDINO PIATT COUNTY NURSING HOME 111 N STATE ST MONTICELLO 61856 5  IL

39-074-002X-26 (217) 664-3455CHRISTINA HERMANN SONSHINE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY BX 138, 120 W 4TH ST DELAND 61839 3 06/30/1996* IL

39-074-003P-00 (217) 762-8546NADINE FUNK PIATT COUNTY MENTAL HEALTH CTR PO BOX 140 MONTICELLO 61856 5  IL

39-074-003X-16 (217) 762-9645JUDITH ANN HUFFMAN METAMORPHOSIS SCHOOL 1202 1/2 N STATE ST MONTICELLO 61856 3  IL

39-074-004P-00 (217) 762-5761FORREST SAWLAW PIATT COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE 202 W LIVINGSTON MONTICELLO 61856 5  IL

39-074-004X-14 (217) 762-7240THERESA PETERSON FAITH CHRISTIAN SCHOOL PO BOX 13 MONTICELLO 61856 3  IL

39-074-0050-26 (217) 678-2111DARRELL D STEVENS BEMENT COMM UNIT SCHOOL DIST 5 201 S CHAMPAIGN ST BEMENT 61813 2  IL

39-074-0050-26-0001 (217) 678-8230NYLE G WATERS BEMENT HIGH SCHOOL 201 S CHAMPAIGN ST BEMENT 61813 4  IL

39-074-0050-26-1001 (217) 678-4341ELAINE DAY BEMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL 201 S CHAMPAIGN ST BEMENT 61813 4  IL

39-074-0050-26-2001 (217) 678-4341ELAINE DAY BEMENT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 201 S CHAMPAIGN ST BEMENT 61813 4  IL
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39-074-005X-01 (217) 762-3237LORI MCWILLIAM PICKERT WHITE OAK SCHOOL PO BOX 622 MONTICELLO 61856 3 03/02/2001* IL

39-074-0250-26 (217) 762-8511MIKE REEVES MONTICELLO C U SCHOOL DIST 25 2 SAGE DRIVE MONTICELLO 61856 2  IL

39-074-0250-26-0001 (217) 762-8511MIKE DAVIS MONTICELLO HIGH SCHOOL 1 SAGE DRIVE MONTICELLO 61856 4  IL

39-074-0250-26-1001 (217) 762-8511CAROL LAURSEN WASHINGTON SCHOOL 3 SAGE DRIVE MONTICELLO 61856 4  IL

39-074-0250-26-2002 (217) 762-8511BRAD AUTEN LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 700 N BUCHANAN ST MONTICELLO 61856 4  IL

39-074-0250-26-2003 (217) 762-8511GERRY ECKERTY WASHINGTON ELEM SCHOOL 100 W JEFFERSON ST MONTICELLO 61856 4 01/31/1995* IL

39-074-0250-26-2005 (217) 762-8511TOM BONES WHITE HEATH ELEM SCHOOL P O BOX 300 WHITE HEATH 61884 4  IL

39-074-0390-26 (217) 578-3111DR STEVEN HAMILTON ATWOOD HAMMOND C U SCH DIST 39 P O BOX 890 ATWOOD 61913 2  IL

39-074-0390-26-0001 (217) 578-2226BARBARA A THOMPSON ATWOOD HAMMOND HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 890 ATWOOD 61913 4  IL

39-074-0390-26-2003 (217) 578-2220MARY HELFRICH ATWOOD-HAMMOND ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 860 ATWOOD 61913 4  IL

39-074-0570-26 (217) 736-2311TOM BIRGE DELAND-WELDON C U SCH DIST 57 304 EAST IL RTE 10 DE LAND 61839 2  IL

39-074-0570-26-0001 (217) 664-3314JERRY STIVERSON DELAND-WELDON HIGH SCHOOL 304 EAST IL RTE 10 DE LAND 61839 4  IL

39-074-0570-26-1001 (217) 736-2401RUSSELL COREY DELAND-WELDON MIDDLE SCHOOL 2311 N 300 EAST WELDON 61882 4  IL

39-074-0570-26-2002 (217) 736-2401RUSSELL COREY DELAND-WELDON ELEM SCHOOL 2311 N 300 EAST WELDON 61882 4  IL

39-074-1000-26 (217) 763-5221DR LEONARD BOGLE CERRO GORDO C U SCHOOL DIST 100 PO BOX 79 CERRO GORDO 61818 2  IL

39-074-1000-26-0001 (217) 763-2711GILBERT B JONES JR CERRO GORDO HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 79 CERRO GORDO 61818 4  IL

39-074-1000-26-1001 (217) 763-6411LINDA MCCABE CERRO GORDO MIDDLE SCHOOL PO BOX 79 CERRO GORDO 61818 4  IL

39-074-1000-26-2003 (217) 763-2551LINDA MCCABE CERRO GORDO ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 66 CERRO GORDO 61818 4  IL

40-000-0000-00 (217) 854-4016MASINELLI, RUSSELL HON CALHOUN/GREENE/JERSY/MACOUPIN ROE 220 NORTH BROAD ST CARLINVILLE 62626 1  IL

40-000-0000-00-9000 (217) 854-4016HON RUSSELL MASINELLI CALHOUN/GREENE/JERSEY/MACOUPN ROE 220 N BROAD STREET CARLINVILLE 62626 A  IL

40-000-0000-00-9201 (217) 854-3913BARBARA BROWN ROE ADULT LEARNING CTR MACOUPIN 130 N BROAD STREET CARLINVILLE 62626 A  IL

40-000-0000-00-9202 (618) 498-6874BARBARA BROWN ROE ADULT LEARNING CTR 301 S JEFFERSON ST JERSEYVILLE 62052 A  IL

40-000-0000-00-9301 (217) 854-9542JUDY BATES ROE SAFE SCH MACOUPIN 107 E 1ST NORTH CARLINVILLE 62626 A  IL

40-000-0000-00-9302 (618) 498-1108JUDY BATES ROE SAFE SCH  JERSEY 301 S JEFFERSON JERSEYVILLE 62052 A  IL

40-007-0000-51 (618) 498-5541DR HOWARD R PHILLIPS CALHOUN-GREENE-JERSEY ALT SCHOOL PO BOX 409 JERSEYVILLE 62052 5  IL

40-007-002X-10 (618) 883-2124VICTORIA KLAAS ST MARY SCHOOL P O BOX 39 BRUSSELS 62013 3  IL

40-007-003X-10 (618) 576-2514LUCINDA L KLOCKE ST NORBERT SCHOOL 401 VINEYARD ST HARDIN 62047 3  IL

40-007-0400-26 (618) 576-2722TERRY F STRAUCH CALHOUN COMM UNIT SCH DIST 40 P O BOX 387 HARDIN 62047 2  IL

40-007-0400-26-0001 (618) 576-2229ALAN CHURCHMAN CALHOUN HIGH SCHOOL P O BOX 387 HARDIN 62047 4  IL

40-007-0400-26-1001 (618) 653-4612MICHAEL R ROTH CALHOUN JR. HIGH P O BOX 336 KAMPSVILLE 62053 4  IL

40-007-0400-26-2002 (618) 576-2341MICHAEL R ROTH CALHOUN ELEMENTARY P O BOX 387 HARDIN 62047 4  IL

40-007-0400-26-2003 (618) 653-4612MICHAEL R ROTH CALHOUN JR. HIGH P O BOX 336 KAMPSVILLE 62053 4 11/30/1992* IL

40-007-0420-26 (618) 883-2131MICHAEL HARRIS BRUSSELS COMM UNIT SCHOOL DIST 42 P O BOX 128 BRUSSELS 62013 2  IL

40-007-0420-26-0001 (618) 883-2131JIM RODERICK BRUSSELS HIGH SCHOOL P O BOX 128 BRUSSELS 62013 4  IL

40-007-0420-26-2001 (618) 883-2131MICHAEL HARRIS BRUSSELS GRADE SCHOOL P O BOX 128 BRUSSELS 62013 4  IL

40-031-0010-26 (217) 942-5314MICHAEL BARRY CARROLLTON C U SCHOOL DIST 1 702 FIFTH STREET CARROLLTON 62016 2  IL

40-031-0010-26-0003 (217) 942-6913TERRY H DILLIARD CARROLLTON HIGH SCHOOL 950 3RD ST CARROLLTON 62016 4  IL

227

CATEGORIES: 

* denotes closed facilities
A = Region Program     B = Charter School       C = Spec Ed Priv Facilities    0 = Intermediate Service Center     1 = Regional Offices of Education
2 = Public Districts       3 = Non Public School  4 = Public School                  5 = Miscellaneous Payee File          6 = Spec Ed Districts                    
7 = Spec Ed Schools     8 = Other State Funded Public Schools                       9 = Area Vocational Districts and Schools                                

CDS Historical Report 8586Forward.rpt



FACILITY NAME TELEPHONEADDRESS CITY ST ZIPADMINISTRATOR * CATRCDTS CLOSED

40-031-0010-26-2001 (217) 942-6831DONNA NONNEMAN CARROLLTON ELEM SCHOOL 721 4TH ST CARROLLTON 62016 4  IL

40-031-001P-00  DEBORAH CAMPBELL THOMAS H BOYD MEM HOSP NURS HOME 800 SCHOOL ST CARROLLTON 62016 5  IL

40-031-001X-10 (217) 942-6814GARY MILLER ST JOHN THE EVANGELIST SCHOOL 426 THIRD ST CARROLLTON 62016 3  IL

40-031-002P-00  CAROL A SCHAFFNER TRI-COUNTY COUNSEL & HUMAN SERV 200 6TH ST CARROLLTON 62016 5  IL

40-031-0030-26 (217) 374-2842JAMES WHITESIDE NORTH GREENE UNIT DIST 3 407 N MAIN ST WHITE HALL 62092 2  IL

40-031-0030-26-0001 (217) 374-2131MARK KELLER NORTH GREENE HIGH SCHOOL 546 N MAIN ST WHITE HALL 62092 4  IL

40-031-0030-26-1001 (217) 589-4623CYNTHIA CARLSON NORTH GREENE JR HIGH SCHOOL 403 W NORTH ST ROODHOUSE 62082 4  IL

40-031-0030-26-2002 (217) 589-4623CYNTHIA CARLSON ROODHOUSE ELEMENTARY 403 W NORTH ST ROODHOUSE 62082 4  IL

40-031-0030-26-2005 (217) 374-2616CHRIS WALTRIP WHITE HALL ELEM SCHOOL 250 E SHERMAN ST WHITE HALL 62092 4  IL

40-031-003P-00  GLENN KLEIN WHITE HALL HOSPITAL INC 407 N MAIN ST WHITE HALL 62092 5  IL

40-031-0100-26 (217) 368-2447G MICHAEL SIEMER GREENFIELD C U SCHOOL DIST 10 311 MULBERRY ST GREENFIELD 62044 2  IL

40-031-0100-26-0001 (217) 368-2219G MICHAEL SIEMER GREENFIELD HIGH SCHOOL 502 EAST ST GREENFIELD 62044 4  IL

40-031-0100-26-2003 (217) 368-2551BRUCE E HASCHEMEYER GREENFIELD ELEM SCHOOL 115 PRAIRIE ST GREENFIELD 62044 4  IL

40-042-001P-00 (618) 656-7002J CARL ROUINTREE CAMP PIASA POST OFFICE GRAFTON 62037 5  IL

40-042-001X-10 (618) 498-4910GREGORY L HAMBLEN HOLY GHOST/ST FRANCIS SCHOOL 309 N WASHINGTON ST JERSEYVILLE 62052 3 09/14/1990* IL

40-042-002P-00 (618) 786-3396RONALD E DAVIS IYC PERE MARQUETTE 2200 W MAIN ST GRAFTON 62037 5  IL

40-042-002X-10 (618) 498-4910SR M ZITA TELKAMP ST FRANCIS/HOLY GHOST SCHOOL 412 S STATE STREET JERSEYVILLE 62052 3  IL

40-042-003P-00  J CARL ROUINTREE BURKE CITY CHURCH OF GOD 121 WILLIAMS BLVD SAINT LOUIS 63135 5  MO

40-042-005P-00  KATHERINE L PRUITT JERSEY COMMUNITY HOSPITAL 400 MAPLE SUMMIT RD JERSEYVILLE 62052 5  IL

40-042-005Z-02 (618) 498-6819KEITH GANSZ VICTORY BAPTIST SCHOOL 408 CLAY ST JERSEYVILLE 62052 3 02/04/1994* IL

40-042-006P-00 (618) 498-2913CARROL ANNE BONN REGION SEVEN OFFICE COOP EXT P O BOX 408 JERSEYVILLE 62052 5  IL

40-042-007P-00 (618) 498-3483ROBERT W SMITH ILLINOIS VALLEY ECON DEV CORP P O BOX 431 JERSEYVILLE 62052 5  IL

40-042-008P-00 (618) 372-8797KATHY CLIFFT CORNERSTONE KIDS LEARNING CENTER PO BOX 818 BRIGHTON 62012 5  IL

40-042-009P-00 (618) 498-5033JAN DESHERLIA JANS KIDS INC 722 COUNTY RD JERSEYVILLE 62052 5  IL

40-042-1000-26 (618) 498-5561CYNDY RICE JERSEY C U SCH DIST 100 100 LINCOLN STREET JERSEYVILLE 62052 2  IL

40-042-1000-26-0001 (618) 498-5521BONNIE TUNGETT JERSEY COMM HIGH SCHOOL 801 N STATE ST JERSEYVILLE 62052 4  IL

40-042-1000-26-1002 (618) 498-5527JOHN HOLMES ILLINI MIDDLE SCHOOL 1101 S LIBERTY ST JERSEYVILLE 62052 4  IL

40-042-1000-26-2003 (618) 885-5613TRACY RYAN DELHI ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1901 DELHI RD JERSEYVILLE 62052 4  IL

40-042-1000-26-2004 (618) 885-5422DONALD TUNGETT DOW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL R R 1 BOX 5 DOW 62022 4  IL

40-042-1000-26-2005 (618) 376-4771MICHELLE BROWN FIELDON ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 40 FIELDON 62031 4  IL

40-042-1000-26-2006 (618) 786-3388DAVID EVANS GRAFTON ELEM SCHOOL BOX 205 310 W MAIN GRAFTON 62037 4  IL

40-042-1000-26-2007 (618) 498-3814EDWARD SHELEY JERSEYVILLE EAST ELEM SCHOOL 201 N GIDDINGS AVE JERSEYVILLE 62052 4  IL

40-042-1000-26-2008 (618) 498-4322THOMAS METZGER JERSEYVILLE WEST ELEM SCHOOL 1000 W CARPENTER ST JERSEYVILLE 62052 4  IL

40-042-3000-51 (618) 498-4823SISTER HENRIANNE ST FRANCIS XAVIER 508 S STATE ST JERSEYVILLE 62052 5  IL

40-042-7420-51 (618) 498-5571FISCAL AGENT ILLINOIS VALLEY VOC SYST-EFE 420 P O BOX 409 JERSEYVILLE 62052 5  IL

40-056-0000-51 (217) 854-3913BARBARA HEYEN MACOUPIN CO ALTERNATIVE ED SCHOOL 130 N BROAD ST CARLINVILLE 62626 5  IL

40-056-0000-00-9000 (217) 854-3913HON RUSSELL MASINELLI CALHOUN/GREENE/JERSEY/MACOUPN ROE 220 N BROAD STREET CARLINVILLE 62626 A 07/02/1998* IL
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40-056-0000-00-9001 (217) 854-3913BARBARA HEYEN ROE ADULT LEARNING CTR MACOUPIN 130 N BROAD STREET CARLINVILLE 62626 A 07/02/1998* IL

40-056-0000-00-9002 (618) 498-6874BARBARA HEYEN ROE ADULT LEARNING CTR BOX 409 100 LINCOLN JERSEYVILLE 62052 A 07/02/1998* IL

40-056-0010-26 (217) 854-9823MICHAEL A COLLINS CARLINVILLE C U SCHOOL DIST 1 218 W MAIN ST CARLINVILLE 62626 2  IL

40-056-0010-26-0002 (217) 854-3104RICHARD SPOHR CARLINVILLE HIGH SCHOOL 829 W MAIN ST CARLINVILLE 62626 4  IL

40-056-0010-26-1001 (217) 854-3106RICHARD NICHOLSON CARLINVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL 110 ILLINOIS ST CARLINVILLE 62626 4  IL

40-056-0010-26-2004 (217) 854-5071JULIE MILLER NORTH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 506 N HIGH ST CARLINVILLE 62626 4  IL

40-056-0010-26-2005 (217) 854-5458JULIE MILLER SOUTH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 218 S BROAD ST CARLINVILLE 62626 4  IL

40-056-0010-26-2006 (217) 854-9523WILLIAM ALEXANDER WEST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 450 W BUCHANAN ST CARLINVILLE 62626 4  IL

40-056-0010-61-6100 (217) 854-9823RANDOLPH TINDER MONTGOMERY CO/CARLINVILLE REGION 218 W MAIN ST CARLINVILLE 62626 6 07/09/1999* IL

40-056-001P-00 (217) 839-2888KAYWIN DAVIS CENTRAL IL YOUTH SERVICE BUREAU 4 N OLD STATE CAP SPRINGFIELD 62701 5  IL

40-056-001X-10 (618) 635-3210CARLA MOORE ST MICHAEL SCHOOL 419 E MAIN ST STAUNTON 62088 3  IL

40-056-0020-26 (217) 436-2442LAWRENCE NAEGER NORTHWESTERN C U SCH DIST 2 30953 ROUTE 111 PALMYRA 62674 2  IL

40-056-0020-26-0004 (217) 436-2011CHARLES BARLOW NORTHWESTERN HIGH SCHOOL 30889 ROUTE 111 PALMYRA 62674 4  IL

40-056-0020-26-1001 (217) 436-2011CHARLES BARLOW NORTHWESTERN JR HIGH SCHOOL 30889 ROUTE 111 PALMYRA 62674 4  IL

40-056-0020-26-2005 (217) 436-2442LAWRENCE NAEGER NORTHWESTERN ELEM SCHOOL 30953 ROUTE 111 PALMYRA 62674 4  IL

40-056-002X-06 (618) 635-3060PAUL MILLER ZION LUTHERAN SCHOOL 220 W HENRY ST STAUNTON 62088 3  IL

40-056-0030-26 (217) 627-2915RICHARD WELL GIRARD COMM UNIT SCHOOL DIST 3 525 N THIRD ST GIRARD 62640 2  IL

40-056-0030-26-0001 (217) 627-2136RICHARD WELL GIRARD HIGH SCHOOL 525 N THIRD ST GIRARD 62640 4  IL

40-056-0030-26-1001 (217) 627-2419MARLENE BRADY GIRARD MIDDLE SCHOOL 525 N THIRD ST GIRARD 62640 4  IL

40-056-0030-26-2005 (217) 627-2419MARLENE BRADY GIRARD COMM UNIT ELEM SCHOOL 525 N THIRD ST GIRARD 62640 4  IL

40-056-0030-26-2006 (217) 627-2419BETTY NEVERDOWSKI GIRARD MIDDLE SCHOOL 525 N THIRD ST GIRARD 62640 4 12/17/1996* IL

40-056-003P-00  ARTHUR ROEMER MACGOMERY CHRIST SERV CP 513 S MACOUPIN ST GILLESPIE 62033 5  IL

40-056-0040-26 (217) 965-4226JAMES KIRBACH VIRDEN COMM UNIT SCHOOL DIST 4 231 W FORTUNE ST VIRDEN 62690 2  IL

40-056-0040-26-0001 (217) 965-4127DAVID BRUNA VIRDEN HIGH SCHOOL 231 W FORTUNE ST VIRDEN 62690 4  IL

40-056-0040-26-1001 (217) 965-3942RONALD GRAHAM VIRDEN MIDDLE SCHOOL 231 W FORTUNE ST VIRDEN 62690 4  IL

40-056-0040-26-2003 (217) 965-5424RHONDA DAUGHERTY VIRDEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 231 W FORTUNE ST VIRDEN 62690 4  IL

40-056-004P-00  JIM ZIRK ZIRKELBACH MACOUPIN COUNTY JAIL P O BOX 557 CARLINVILLE 62626 5  IL

40-056-004X-10 (217) 839-2888MARTHA BOSTON ST SIMON & JUDE 304 N MACOUPIN ST GILLESPIE 62033 3 06/02/1999* IL

40-056-0050-26 (217) 999-7831DANIEL KOSTENCKI MOUNT OLIVE C U SCHOOL DIST 5 804 W MAIN ST MOUNT OLIVE 62069 2  IL

40-056-0050-26-0001 (217) 999-4231GEORGE WILKERSON MT OLIVE JR HIGH SCHOOL 804 W MAIN ST MOUNT OLIVE 62069 4  IL

40-056-0050-26-2001 (217) 999-4241LARRY E WEBER MT OLIVE ELEMENTARY/JR HIGH SCH 804 W MAIN ST MOUNT OLIVE 62069 4  IL

40-056-005P-00  PAULETTE BUCH MILLER PLEASANT HILL VILLAGE 1010 W NORTH ST GIRARD 62640 5  IL

40-056-0060-26 (618) 635-2962KYLE A HLAFKA STAUNTON COMM UNIT SCH DIST 6 801 N DENEEN ST STAUNTON 62088 2  IL

40-056-0060-26-0001 (618) 635-3838JACK MILAM STAUNTON HIGH SCHOOL 801 N DENEEN ST STAUNTON 62088 4  IL

40-056-0060-26-1001 (618) 635-3831MARK SKERTICH STAUNTON JR HIGH SCHOOL 801 N DENEEN ST STAUNTON 62088 4  IL

40-056-0060-26-2001 (618) 635-3831MARK SKERTICH STAUNTON ELEM SCHOOL 801 N DENEEN ST STAUNTON 62088 4  IL

40-056-006P-00 (618) 753-3170PAUL CARR HYLES-DUCKELS BIBLE CAMP RR 1 BOX 52 CHESTERFIELD 62630 5  IL
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40-056-0070-26 (217) 839-2464PAUL D SKEANS GILLESPIE COMM UNIT SCH DIST 7 510  ELM ST GILLESPIE 62033 2  IL

40-056-0070-26-0003 (217) 839-2114HARRY CAVANAUGH GILLESPIE HIGH SCHOOL 612 BROADWAY ST GILLESPIE 62033 4  IL

40-056-0070-26-1001 (217) 835-6611BETTY J NEVERDOWSKI BENLD JR HIGH SCHOOL 100 E DORSEY ST BENLD 62009 4 11/02/1993* IL

40-056-0070-26-1002 (217) 839-2116ELISE MADDEN GILLESPIE MIDDLE SCHOOL 412 OREGON ST GILLESPIE 62033 4  IL

40-056-0070-26-2003 (217) 835-6611ED SARACCO BENLD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 100 E DORSEY ST BENLD 62009 4  IL

40-056-0070-26-2004 (217) 839-2590KYLE A HLAFKA MAPLE STREET ELEM SCHOOL 109 E MAPLE ST GILLESPIE 62033 4 11/02/1993* IL

40-056-0070-26-2005 (217) 839-2116KYLE A HLAFKA GILLESPIE MIDDLE SCHOOL 412 OREGON ST GILLESPIE 62033 4 11/02/1993* IL

40-056-0070-26-3001 (217) 839-2116ELISE MADDEN SPECIAL EDUCATION BUILDING 412 OREGON ST GILLESPIE 62033 4  IL

40-056-007P-00 (217) 854-8279JUANITA DRURY MACOUPIN BAPTIST ASSN YOUTH CAMP 609 E 1ST SOUTH ST CARLINVILLE 62626 5  IL

40-056-007Z-02 (217) 839-3788RAY DITCH FIRST BAPTIST SCHOOL R R 2 BOX 133 GILLESPIE 62033 3  IL

40-056-0080-26 (618) 585-3116MICHAEL L COX BUNKER HILL C U SCHOOL DIST 8 504 E WARREN ST BUNKER HILL 62014 2  IL

40-056-0080-26-0001 (618) 585-3232KYLE HACKE BUNKER HILL HIGH SCHOOL 314 S MEISSNER BUNKER HILL 62014 4  IL

40-056-0080-26-2002 (618) 585-4464GEORGE P HATFILL MEISSNER ELEM SCHOOL 504 E WARREN ST BUNKER HILL 62014 4  IL

40-056-0080-26-2003 (618) 585-4831GARY WELCH WOLF RIDGE EDUCATIONAL CENTER 700 W ORANGE BUNKER HILL 62014 4  IL

40-056-008P-00 (217) 854-3261STEVE WAGLER LAKE WILLIAMSON CHRISTIAN CENTER P O BOX 620 CARLINVILLE 62626 5  IL

40-056-0090-26 (618) 729-3221DR DANIEL J CLASBY SOUTHWESTERN C U SCH DIST 9 PO BOX 99 PIASA 62079 2  IL

40-056-0090-26-0001 (618) 729-3211LYNNE CHISM SOUTHWESTERN HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 100 PIASA 62079 4  IL

40-056-0090-26-1002 (618) 729-3217ROBERT GILLINGHAM SOUTHWESTERN MIDDLE SCHOOL PO BOX 70 PIASA 62079 4  IL

40-056-0090-26-2003 (618) 372-3813ROGER PACE BRIGHTON WEST ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 728 BRIGHTON 62012 4  IL

40-056-0090-26-2004 (618) 729-3231DR JANICE KUNZ MEDORA ELEM SCHOOL P O BOX 178 MEDORA 62063 4  IL

40-056-0090-26-2005 (618) 836-5535DR BARBARA MADDEN SHIPMAN ELEM SCHOOL P O BOX 229 SHIPMAN 62685 4  IL

40-056-0090-26-2006 (618) 372-3162BILL BISHOP BRIGHTON NORTH ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 757 BRIGHTON 62012 4  IL

40-056-009P-00 (217) 854-9677FRANK J SCHWAB ILLINOIS VALLEY ECON DEV CORP 223 S MACOUPIN GILLESPIE 62033 5  IL

40-056-010P-00 (217) 854-3166ANN M KLEINLEIN MACOUPIN COUNTY MENTAL HEALTH 100 N SIDE SQUARE CARLINVILLE 62626 5  IL

40-056-011P-00 (618) 635-2200PATRICK B HEISE COMMUNITY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 400 N CALDWELL STAUNTON 62088 5  IL

40-056-012P-00 (618) 585-3711DARLENE METZ BUNKER HILL MINUTE KIDS 101 S FRANKLIN BX106 BUNKER HILL 62014 5  IL

40-056-013P-00 (217) 854-8606MARGARET BARKLEY MACOUPIN COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY PO BOX 226 CARLINVILLE 62626 5  IL

40-056-7440-51 (217) 854-2032FISCAL AGENT MACOUPIN CTY REG DEL SYS-EFE 440 220 N BROAD ST CARLINVILLE 62626 5  IL

41-000-0000-00 (618) 692-6200BRIGGS, HARRY A HON MADISON ROE BX 600 157 N MAIN ST EDWARDSVILLE 62025 1  IL

41-000-0000-00-9000 (618) 692-6200HON HARRY A BRIGGS MADISON ROE PO BOX 600 EDWARDSVILLE 62025 A  IL

41-000-0000-00-9301 (618) 346-1902ANDREW P REINKING CTR FOR EDUCATIONAL OPPORTUNITIES 2200 VANDALIA COLLINSVILLE 62234 A  IL

41-057-0000-51 (618) 346-1902CULLEN CULLEN MADISON CTY CTR ED OPPORTUNITIES 2200 VANDALIA COLLINSIVLLE 62234 5  IL

41-057-0000-60-6000 (618) 692-6200BRIGGS, HARRY A JR HON MADISON CO EDUC THERAPY CTR BX 600 157 N MAIN EDWARDSVILLE 62025 6  IL

41-057-0000-60-6001 (618) 465-4451DEBRA K KIBORT MADISON CO EDUC THERAPY PGM 409 MAIN ST ALTON 62002 7  IL

41-057-0000-60-6002 (618) 876-0422DEBRA K KIBORT MADISON ED THER CTR-SOUTH CAMPUS RHODES & MCCAMBRIDGE MADISON 62060 7 09/12/1991* IL

41-057-0000-62-6200 (618) 692-6200BRIGGS, HARRY A JR HON MADISON COUNTY GROUP HOME BX 600 201 HILLSBORO EDWARDSVILLE 62025 6 09/30/1992* IL

41-057-0000-63-6300 (618) 692-6200BRIGGS, HARRY A JR HON MADISON COUNTY VOC ADJ COUNSELING BX 600 157 N MAIN EDWARDSVILLE 62025 6  IL
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41-057-0000-00-9000 (618) 692-6200HON HARRY A BRIGGS MADISON ROE PO BOX 600 EDWARDSVILLE 62025 A 07/02/1998* IL

41-057-0000-00-9001 (618) 346-1902CULLEN CULLEN CTR FOR EDUCATIONAL OPPORTUNITIES 2200 VANDALIA COLLINSVILLE 62234 A 07/02/1998* IL

41-057-0010-26 (618) 254-7544JAMES R HERNDON ROXANA COMM UNIT SCHOOL DIST 1 401 CHAFFER AVE ROXANA 62084 2  IL

41-057-0010-26-0001 (618) 254-7553PATRICK SULLIVAN ROXANA SR HIGH SCHOOL 401 CHAFFER AVE ROXANA 62084 4  IL

41-057-0010-26-1001 (618) 254-7561JAMES H CICCARELLI ROXANA JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 401 CHAFFER AVE ROXANA 62084 4  IL

41-057-0010-26-2004 (618) 254-7594DARRELL WATERS CENTRAL ELEM SCHOOL 601 CHAFFER AVE ROXANA 62084 4  IL

41-057-0010-26-2006 (618) 254-7591MARILYN LAW SOUTH ROXANA ELEM SCHOOL 414 INDIANA SOUTH ROXANA 62087 4  IL

41-057-0010-26-2007 (618) 254-7598DOROTHY STICKELS SIXTH GRADE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 401 CHAFFER AVENUE ROXANA 62084 4 07/08/1994* IL

41-057-001P-00 (618) 877-4987DREW DIVINE ALCOHOLIC REHAB COMM HOME 1313 21ST  ST GRANITE CITY 62040 5  IL

41-057-0020-26 (618) 667-8851WILLIAM HYTEN TRIAD COMM UNIT SCHOOL DIST 2 PO BOX 360 TROY 62294 2  IL

41-057-0020-26-0001 (618) 667-8851MICHAEL SCROGGINS TRIAD HIGH SCHOOL 703 E HIGHWAY 40 TROY 62294 4  IL

41-057-0020-26-1007 (618) 667-6431ADMINISTRATOR MCCRAY-DEWEY SCHOOL 201 N DEWEY ST TROY 62294 4 11/07/1991* IL

41-057-0020-26-1008 (618) 644-5511MAX PIGG TRIAD MIDDLE SCHOOL 9539 US HIGHWAY 40 ST JACOB 62281 4  IL

41-057-0020-26-2003 (618) 667-0284GARY A WISE MARINE ELEM SCHOOL 725 W DIVISION ST MARINE 62061 4  IL

41-057-0020-26-2004 (618) 667-6441TAL FISK MOLDEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 209 N DEWEY ST TROY 62294 4  IL

41-057-0020-26-2005 (618) 644-2541SUZANNE WALKER ST JACOB ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 217 ST JACOB 62281 4  IL

41-057-0020-26-2006 (618) 667-8851LEIGH LEWIS W S FREEMAN ELEM SCHOOL 201 STAUNTON RD TROY 62294 4  IL

41-057-0020-26-2008 (618) 667-8851ELAINE JOYCE C A HENNING SCHOOL 520 E HIGHWAY 40 TROY 62294 4  IL

41-057-0020-26-2009 (618) 667-8851JOYCE DUFF MCCRAY-DEWEY SCHOOL 201 N DEWEY ST TROY 62294 4  IL

41-057-0020-61-6100 (618) 667-6040DEBRA HAMEL MADISON CO SP ED COOP REG II 120 W MARKET TROY 62294 6  IL

41-057-002P-00  PAUL HELLRICH TRAILS WEST COUNCIL BSA 1055 HARRISON ST WOOD RIVER 62095 5  IL

41-057-002Z-20 (618) 462-1071ELWOOD HEISEY MISSISSIPPI VALLEY CHRISTIAN SCH 2009 SEMINARY ST ALTON 62002 3  IL

41-057-0030-26 (618) 451-7953JAMES FARMER VENICE COMM UNIT SCHOOL DIST 3 700 BROADWAY VENICE 62090 2  IL

41-057-0030-26-0001 (618) 452-5348ANNETTE CHAMBERLAIN VENICE HIGH SCHOOL 700 BROADWAY VENICE 62090 4  IL

41-057-0030-26-2002 (618) 877-5986AIMEE PULLEN VENICE ELEM SCHOOL 700 BROADWAY VENICE 62090 4  IL

41-057-0030-26-3001 (618) 874-7792LOUIS B WILLIAMS VENICE LINCOLN TECH CENTER 300 S FOURTH ST VENICE 62090 4 08/22/1996* IL

41-057-003P-00  DUANE BALES FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH 723 ST LOUIS RD COLLINSVILLE 62234 5  IL

41-057-003X-06 (618) 344-0474FRANK VOELKER HOLY CROSS LUTHERAN SCHOOL 413 S SEMINARY COLLINSVILLE 62234 3  IL

41-057-0040-24 (618) 637-2131DR L WILLIAM FEVER LIVINGSTON C C SCHOOL DIST 4 PO BOX 400 LIVINGSTON 62058 2  IL

41-057-0040-24-0001 (618) 637-2130DOUGLAS ZEHR LIVINGSTON HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 519 LIVINGSTON 62058 4  IL

41-057-0040-24-2002 (618) 637-2130DOUGLAS ZEHR A R GRAIFF ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 400 LIVINGSTON 62058 4  IL

41-057-004P-00  GLEN CARBON EDEN VILLAGE RETIREMENT CENTER 400 S STATION RD GLEN CARBON 62034 5  IL

41-057-004X-16 (618) 467-2333RODERICK CONNELL MONTESSORI CHILD HOUSE - ALTON 5800 GODFREY RD GODFREY 62035 3  IL

41-057-0050-26 (618) 654-2106JAMES F BURGETT HIGHLAND COMM UNIT SCH DIST 5 PO BOX 149 HIGHLAND 62249 2  IL

41-057-0050-26-0001 (618) 654-7131ANDREW CARMITCHEL HIGHLAND HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 149 HIGHLAND 62249 4  IL

41-057-0050-26-1002 (618) 651-8800RICK L ACUNCIUS HIGHLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL PO BOX 149 HIGHLAND 62249 4  IL

41-057-0050-26-2003 (618) 654-2106JULIE KORTE HIGHLAND PRIMARY SCHOOL PO BOX 149 HIGHLAND 62249 4  IL
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41-057-0050-26-2004 (618) 488-2200RONALD D BISHOP ALHAMBRA ELEM SCHOOL 302 W MAIN ALHAMBRA 62001 4  IL

41-057-0050-26-2005 (618) 675-2200MARVIN WARNER GRANTFORK ELEM SCHOOL 206 N MULBERRY ST HIGHLAND 62249 4  IL

41-057-0050-26-2006 (217) 456-7421CARLA GRAPPERHAUS NEW DOUGLAS ELEM SCHOOL P O 95, 310 S MAIN NEW DOUGLAS 62074 4  IL

41-057-0050-26-2007 (618) 654-2106DAN GRANDAME HIGHLAND MID-ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PO BOX 149 HIGHLAND 62249 4  IL

41-057-0050-26-2008 (618) 654-2106RAY FORD HIGHLAND UPPER ELEMENTARY  SCHOOL PO BOX 149 HIGHLAND 62249 4  IL

41-057-005P-00 (618) 692-1002STEVE BOWKER MADISON COUNTY GOVERNMENT 157 N MAIN ST STE125 EDWARDSVILLE 62025 5  IL

41-057-005Y-10 (618) 463-0580JOHN L ROGERS MARQUETTE CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL 219 E 4TH ST ALTON 62002 3  IL

41-057-006P-00  SUSAN SHOBE ALTON MENTAL HEALTH CENTER 4500 COLLEGE AVE ALTON 62002 5  IL

41-057-006X-10 (618) 654-7525PEG BODINET ST PAUL CATHOLIC SCHOOL 1416 MAIN ST HIGHLAND 62249 3  IL

41-057-0070-26 (618) 656-1182DR ED HIGHTOWER EDWARDSVILLE C U SCHOOL DIST 7 708 ST LOUIS ST EDWARDSVILLE 62025 2  IL

41-057-0070-26-0001 (618) 656-7100NORMAN BOHNENSTIEHL EDWARDSVILLE HIGH SCHOOL 6161 CENTER GROVE RD EDWARDSVILLE 62025 4  IL

41-057-0070-26-1002 (618) 656-0485JOHN DEAN EDWARDSVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL 145 WEST STREET EDWARDSVILLE 62025 4  IL

41-057-0070-26-2003 (618) 656-5167BETH CRUMBACHER COLUMBUS ELEM SCHOOL 315 N KANSAS ST EDWARDSVILLE 62025 4  IL

41-057-0070-26-2004 (618) 656-3825GARY RAGAN LECLAIRE ELEM SCHOOL 801 E FRANKLIN AVE EDWARDSVILLE 62025 4  IL

41-057-0070-26-2005 (618) 692-7442BETH BOLTON WORDEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PO BOX 395 WORDEN 62097 4  IL

41-057-0070-26-2006 (618) 692-7460MARK J HOFEDITZ GLEN CARBON ELEM SCHOOL 141 BIRGER AVE GLEN CARBON 62034 4  IL

41-057-0070-26-2007 (618) 656-8480WILLIAM MACDONALD N O NELSON ELEM SCHOOL 1225 W HIGH ST EDWARDSVILLE 62025 4  IL

41-057-0070-26-2008 (618) 692-7444BARB HUTTON HAMEL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL BOX 157 400 W STATE HAMEL 62046 4  IL

41-057-0070-26-2009 (618) 692-7446BARB HUTTON MIDWAY SCHOOL 6321 MIDWAY DR MORO 62067 4  IL

41-057-0070-26-2010 (618) 692-8791NANCY SPINA WOODLAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 59 S STATE RT 157 EDWARDSVILLE 62025 4  IL

41-057-0070-26-3001 (618) 692-7466NORMAN BOHNENSTIEHL DISTRICT 7 ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL 118 W KELL-BOX395 WORDEN 62097 4  IL

41-057-0070-61-6100 (618) 656-9550DEBRA CARROLL MADISON CO SP ED COOP REG II PO BOX 250 EDWARDSVILLE 62025 6 07/08/1999* IL

41-057-007P-00  MARY KOZONASKY BEVERLY FARM FOUNDATION 6301 HUMBERT RD GODFREY 62035 5  IL

41-057-007X-10 (618) 377-6401EVE REMISZEWSKI OUR LADY QUEEN OF PEACE 618 N PRAIRIE ST BETHALTO 62010 3  IL

41-057-0080-26 (618) 377-7200DR DENNIS RUCKER BETHALTO C U SCHOOL DIST 8 322 E CENTRAL ST BETHALTO 62010 2  IL

41-057-0080-26-0001 (618) 377-7220DONNA MURPHY CIVIC MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL 200 SCHOOL ST BETHALTO 62010 4  IL

41-057-0080-26-1002 (618) 377-7240KIRK JOHNSON WILBUR TRIMPE JR HIGH SCHOOL 910 2ND ST BETHALTO 62010 4  IL

41-057-0080-26-2003 (618) 377-7250KAREN HARRIS BETHALTO EAST ELEM SCHOOL 309 ALBERS PLACE BETHALTO 62010 4  IL

41-057-0080-26-2004 (618) 377-7260GARY WINTJEN BETHALTO WEST ELEM SCHOOL 101 SCHOOL ST BETHALTO 62010 4  IL

41-057-0080-26-2005 (618) 259-5587GARY WINTJEN COTTAGE HILLS ELEM SCHOOL 46 LENORA ST COTTAGE HILLS 62018 4 07/20/1998* IL

41-057-0080-26-2007 (618) 377-7270KAREN KEENER MEADOWBROOK ELEM SCHOOL 111 W ROOSEVELT ST MORO 62067 4  IL

41-057-0080-26-2008 (618) 377-7280RON MIDDLETON BETHALTO SIXTH GRADE CENTER 311 ALBERS PLACE BETHALTO 62010 4  IL

41-057-0080-26-2009 (618) 377-4100KIMBERLY HEINZ PARKSIDE ELEMENTARY 600 EAST CENTRAL BETHALTO 62010 4  IL

41-057-0080-26-3001 (618) 377-7200KAREN KEENER SIMPSON ATTENDANCE CENTER 322 E CENTRAL ST BETHALTO 62010 4  IL

41-057-0080-61-6100 (618) 462-1031CYNTHIA PENROD REGION III SPEC ED COOP 1800 STOREY LN COTTAGE HILLS 62018 6  IL

41-057-008P-00 (618) 488-2377JON R LYERLA HITZ MEMORIAL HOME PO BOX 79 ALHAMBRA 62001 5  IL

41-057-0090-26 (618) 451-5800STEVE BALEN GRANITE CITY C U SCHOOL DIST 9 1947 ADAMS STREET GRANITE CITY 62040 2  IL
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41-057-0090-26-0001 (618) 451-5808R WILLIAM ROTTER GRANITE CITY HIGH SCHOOL 3101 MADISON AVE GRANITE CITY 62040 4  IL

41-057-0090-26-1003 (618) 451-5826RICHARD TALLEY COOLIDGE MIDDLE SCHOOL 3231 NAMEOKI RD GRANITE CITY 62040 4  IL

41-057-0090-26-1004 (618) 931-5544DEBBIE WILKERSON GRIGSBY MIDDLE SCHOOL 3801 OLD CARGILL RD GRANITE CITY 62040 4  IL

41-057-0090-26-2007 (618) 451-5821NANCY SANDERS FROHARDT ELEM SCHOOL 2040 JOHNSON RD GRANITE CITY 62040 4  IL

41-057-0090-26-2011 (618) 451-5812VIRGIL KAMBARIAN MARSHALL ELEM SCHOOL 2700 MARSHALL AVE GRANITE CITY 62040 4 09/08/2000* IL

41-057-0090-26-2012 (618) 931-2044CLABBIE BRIGGS MARYVILLE ELEM SCHOOL 4651 MARYVILLE RD GRANITE CITY 62040 4  IL

41-057-0090-26-2013 (618) 931-0057PATTI EVANS MITCHELL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 316 E CHAIN OF ROCKS GRANITE CITY 62040 4  IL

41-057-0090-26-2015 (618) 451-5813KATHY MCBRIDE NIEDRINGHAUS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2901 STATE ST GRANITE CITY 62040 4  IL

41-057-0090-26-2016 (618) 931-5700ELLEN VOYLES WORTHEN ELEM SCHOOL 3200 MARYVILLE RD GRANITE CITY 62040 4  IL

41-057-0090-26-2020 (618) 451-5817RUTH NOETH WILSON ELEM SCHOOL 2400 WILSON AVE GRANITE CITY 62040 4  IL

41-057-0090-26-2022 (618) 451-5823NORBERT TATE PRATHER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2300 W 25TH ST GRANITE CITY 62040 4  IL

41-057-0090-26-2023 (618) 451-5819VIRGIL KAMBARIAN LAKE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3201 E 23RD ST GRANITE CITY 62040 4  IL

41-057-0090-61-6100 (618) 451-5800STUART MILLS MADISON CO REG I SPEC EDUC COOP 1947 ADAMS GRANITE CITY 62040 6  IL

41-057-009P-00  CATHERINE TAVINER HOUSE OF HOPE HALFWAY HOUSE 412 E SCHWARZ ST EDWARDSVILLE 62025 5  IL

41-057-009X-10 (618) 466-4216MARY J JACOBS ST AMBROSE SCHOOL 822 HOMER ADAMS PKWY GODFREY 62035 3  IL

41-057-0100-26 (618) 346-6350DENNIS CRAFT COLLINSVILLE C U SCH DIST 10 201 W CLAY ST COLLINSVILLE 62234 2  IL

41-057-0100-26-0001 (618) 346-6320RICK A EVERAGE COLLINSVILLE HIGH SCHOOL 2201 S MORRISON AVE COLLINSVILLE 62234 4  IL

41-057-0100-26-1003 (618) 346-6312JEAN MAXWELL NORTH JR HIGH SCHOOL 1841 VANDALIA ST COLLINSVILLE 62234 4  IL

41-057-0100-26-2001 (618) 346-6302TOM TUCKER WEBSTER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 108 W CHURCH ST COLLINSVILLE 62234 4  IL

41-057-0100-26-2006 (618) 346-6206CINDY POSEY CASEYVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 433 S 2ND ST CASEYVILLE 62232 4  IL

41-057-0100-26-2009 (618) 346-6210PAULA BOUCK DORRIS ELEM SCHOOL 311 CAMELOT DR COLLINSVILLE 62234 4 07/15/1997* IL

41-057-0100-26-2010 (618) 346-6203DAVID SHEAHAN HOLLYWOOD HEIGHTS ELEM SCHOOL 6 N OAKLAND DR CASEYVILLE 62232 4  IL

41-057-0100-26-2011 (618) 346-6220DR BILL KINZER KREITNER ELEM SCHOOL 9000 COLLEGE ST COLLINSVILLE 62234 4  IL

41-057-0100-26-2013 (618) 346-6212ALLEN ELLINGTON JEFFERSON ELEM SCHOOL 152 BOSKYDELLS COLLINSVILLE 62234 4  IL

41-057-0100-26-2014 (618) 346-6380JEANIE NICOLUSSI JOHN A RENFRO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 311 CAMELOT DR COLLINSVILLE 62234 4  IL

41-057-0100-26-2020 (618) 346-6222ALLEN R ELLINGTON SUMMIT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 408 WILLOUGHBY LN COLLINSVILLE 62234 4  IL

41-057-0100-26-2022 (618) 346-6262PATRICK MURPHY MARYVILLE ELEM SCHOOL 6900 W MAIN ST MARYVILLE 62062 4  IL

41-057-0100-26-2023 (618) 346-6227DAVID SHEAHAN TWIN ECHO ELEM SCHOOL 1937 S MORRISON AVE COLLINSVILLE 62234 4  IL

41-057-0100-40-4000 (618) 346-6343GLEN PICKERING COLLINSVILLE AREA VOC CTR 2201 S MORRISON AVE COLLINSVILLE 62234 9 09/27/1990* IL

41-057-0100-40-4001 (618) 346-6343GLEN PICKERING COLLINSVILLE AREA VOC CTR 2201 S MORRISON AVE COLLINSVILLE 62234 9 07/11/1990* IL

41-057-0100-41-4100 (618) 346-6320BRUCE DYE COLLINSVILLE AREA VOC CTR 2201 S MORRISON AVE COLLINSVILLE 62234 9  IL

41-057-0100-41-4101 (618) 346-6320BRUCE DYE COLLINSVILLE AREA VOC CTR 2201 S MORRISON AVE COLLINSVILLE 62234 9  IL

41-057-010P-00  ROGER HOTSON MADISON CO NURSING HOME 2121 TROY RD EDWARDSVILLE 62025 5  IL

41-057-010X-10 (618) 254-2697BRENDA PAYNIC ST BERNARD 200 N 4TH ST WOOD RIVER 62095 3  IL

41-057-0110-26 (618) 474-2600JAMES E BAITER ALTON COMM UNIT SCHOOL DIST 11 PO BOX 9028 ALTON 62002 2  IL

41-057-0110-26-0001 (618) 474-2700PHILIP ROBBINS ALTON SR HIGH SCHOOL 2200 COLLEGE AVE ALTON 62002 4  IL

41-057-0110-26-1003 (618) 463-2130ELIZABETH PRESSLER EAST MIDDLE SCHOOL 1035 WASHINGTON AVE ALTON 62002 4  IL
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41-057-0110-26-1004 (618) 463-2171MAX HEINZ NORTH MIDDLE SCHOOL 5600 GODFREY RD GODFREY 62035 4  IL

41-057-0110-26-1005 (618) 463-2134SANDRA K BOLEN WEST MIDDLE SCHOOL 1513 STATE ST ALTON 62002 4 08/21/2000* IL

41-057-0110-26-2007 (618) 463-2077BRENDA VERNATTI EUNICE SMITH ELEM SCHOOL 2400 HENRY ST ALTON 62002 4  IL

41-057-0110-26-2010 (618) 463-2175JOYCE JEFFERSON GILSON BROWN ELEM SCHOOL 1613 W DELMAR AVE GODFREY 62035 4  IL

41-057-0110-26-2012 (618) 463-2070JOYCE WILKS HORACE MANN ELEM SCHOOL 2708 EDWARDS ST ALTON 62002 4  IL

41-057-0110-26-2014 (618) 463-2079CARA LYTLE IRVING ELEM SCHOOL 1020 STATE ST ALTON 62002 4 08/21/2000* IL

41-057-0110-26-2015 (618) 463-2177PATRICIA KING LEWIS & CLARK ELEM SCHOOL 6800 HUMBERT RD GODFREY 62035 4  IL

41-057-0110-26-2018 (618) 463-2095MARCIA DODDS MCKINLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 121 W ELM ST ALTON 62002 4 08/21/2000* IL

41-057-0110-26-2019 (618) 463-2083MARY PAT VENARDOS MARK TWAIN ELEM SCHOOL 907 MILTON RD ALTON 62002 4  IL

41-057-0110-26-2022 (618) 463-2089JOYCE JEFFERSON THOMAS JEFFERSON ELEM SCHOOL 2603 N RODGERS AVE ALTON 62002 4 08/21/2000* IL

41-057-0110-26-2024 (618) 463-2057JAMES SCAIFE LOVEJOY ELEM SCHOOL 1043 TREMONT ST ALTON 62002 4  IL

41-057-0110-26-2025 (618) 463-2166KAY ZELLMER GODFREY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 6008 GODFREY RD GODFREY 62035 4 08/21/2000* IL

41-057-0110-26-2026 (618) 463-2015CHRISTIE KONDOUDIS CLARA BARTON SCHOOL 409 MAIN ST ALTON 62002 4 08/21/2000* IL

41-057-0110-26-2027 (618) 463-2157H BRENT SCHINDEWOLF J B JOHNSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 4200 HUMBERT ROAD ALTON 62002 4  IL

41-057-0110-26-2028 (618) 463-2134MARK CAPPEL WEST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1513 STATE ST ALTON 62002 4  IL

41-057-0110-26-3001 (618) 463-2015DARCELL SUTTON CLARA BARTON SCHOOL 409 MAIN ST ALTON 62002 4 06/23/1993* IL

41-057-0110-26-3002 (618) 463-2137DONALD LINDSEY JAMES CENTER 2512 AMELIA ALTON 62002 4 10/21/1998* IL

41-057-0110-26-3003 (618) 463-2138ROBERT MIDDLETON ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL 4200 HUMBERT RD ALTON 62002 4 06/30/1993* IL

41-057-0110-26-3004 (618) 463-2166MARY HENTRICH EARLY CHILDHOOD 6008 GODFREY RD GODFREY 62035 4  IL

41-057-0110-26-3005 (618) 463-2164ROBERT MIDDLETON J B JOHNSON CAREER DEV CTR-TMH 4200 HUMBERT RD ALTON 62002 4 11/02/1993* IL

41-057-0110-26-3006 (618) 463-2063DEBRA SHEARY MOTIVATIONAL ACHIEVEMNTCENTER 2512 AMELIA ST ALTON 62002 4  IL

41-057-0110-40-4000 (618) 463-2153DR ROBERT MIDDLETON J B JOHNSON CAREER DEVELOPMENT 4200 HUMBERT RD ALTON 62002 9 09/27/1990* IL

41-057-0110-40-4001 (618) 463-2153DR ROBERT MIDDLETON J B JOHNSON CAREER DEVELOPMENT 4200 HUMBERT RD ALTON 62002 9 07/11/1990* IL

41-057-0110-41-4100 (618) 463-2153JACK MARTIN JR J B JOHNSON CAREER DEVELOPMENT 4200 HUMBERT RD ALTON 62002 9  IL

41-057-0110-41-4101 (618) 463-2153JACK MARTIN JR J B JOHNSON CAREER DEVELOPMENT 4200 HUMBERT RD ALTON 62002 9  IL

41-057-011P-00  DONNA R MARRONE MADISON COUNTY SHELTER CARE HOME P O BOX 441 EDWARDSVILLE 62025 5  IL

41-057-011X-10 (618) 656-6917ROBERT L MEHELIC ST BONIFACE 128 N BUCHANAN ST EDWARDSVILLE 62025 3  IL

41-057-0120-26 (618) 877-1712GARY ALLISON MADISON COMM UNIT SCH DIST 12 1707 4TH ST MADISON 62060 2  IL

41-057-0120-26-0001 (618) 876-7010ELIZABETH JILL SCHOTT MADISON SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL 600 FARRISH MADISON 62060 4  IL

41-057-0120-26-1002 (618) 876-6409RAELYNN PARKS MADISON MIDDLE SCHOOL 1003 FARRISH MADISON 62060 4 12/20/1996* IL

41-057-0120-26-2004 (618) 877-6864DAVID BECHERER HARRIS ELEM SCHOOL 1634 7TH STREET MADISON 62060 4  IL

41-057-0120-26-2006 (618) 876-4818BERNARD LONG BLAIR ELEM SCHOOL 1040 COLLEGE MADISON 62060 4  IL

41-057-0120-26-2007 (618) 876-6409RAELYNN PARKS MADISON MIDDLE SCHOOL 1003 FARRISH MADISON 62060 4  IL

41-057-012P-00  K M TRUSHEL OASIS WOMENS CENTER INC 111 MARKET ST ALTON 62002 5  IL

41-057-012X-10 (618) 931-0125LINDA LOGAN ST ELIZABETH SCHOOL 2300 PONTOON RD GRANITE CITY 62040 3  IL

41-057-0130-02 (618) 433-2051MICHAEL D GRAY EAST ALTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 13 210 E ST LOUIS AVE EAST ALTON 62024 2  IL

41-057-0130-02-1001 (618) 433-2201CLYDE MCGILL EAST ALTON MIDDLE SCHOOL 1000 3RD ST EAST ALTON 62024 4  IL
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41-057-0130-02-2002 (618) 254-0431KAREN HAAS EASTWOOD ELEM SCHOOL 1030 3RD ST EAST ALTON 62024 4  IL

41-057-0130-02-2003 (618) 259-7415GAYLE EARLY FRANCIS G BLAIR ELEM SCHOOL 316 WASHINGTON AVE EAST ALTON 62024 4 07/20/1998* IL

41-057-0130-02-2004 (618) 254-5051GAYLE EARLY WASHINGTON ELEM SCHOOL 210 E ST LOUIS AVE EAST ALTON 62024 4  IL

41-057-0130-02-2005 (618) 259-7150TERRY GRAY LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 163 N SHAMROCK ST EAST ALTON 62024 4 12/28/1990* IL

41-057-0130-02-3001 (618) 259-2001GAYLE EARLY LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 163 N SHAMROCK ST EAST ALTON 62024 4  IL

41-057-013P-00  KAY A BUTLER ST JOSEPHS HOSPITAL 1515 MAIN ST HIGHLAND 62249 5  IL

41-057-013X-11 (618) 344-1373CONNIE COLEMAN OAKHILL ADVENTIST CHRISTIAN SCH 1113 BELLEVILLE RD CASEYVILLE 62232 3 07/13/1991* IL

41-057-0140-16 (618) 254-3151JOHN PEARSON EAST ALTON-WOOD RIVER C H S D 14 777 N WOOD RIVER AVE WOOD RIVER 62095 2  IL

41-057-0140-16-0001 (618) 254-3151ROBERT E KASTEN EAST ALTON-WOOD RIVER HIGH SCH 777 N WOOD RIVER AVE WOOD RIVER 62095 4  IL

41-057-014P-00  ROBERT J BERREY THE SALVATION ARMY 525 ALBY ST ALTON 62002 5  IL

41-057-014X-10 (618) 259-6040ED PELOT ST KEVIN SCHOOL 4 ST KEVIN DR EAST ALTON 62024 3  IL

41-057-0150-03 (618) 254-0607LAWRENCE BUSCH WOOD RIVER-HARTFORD ELEM S D 15 501 E LORENA AVE WOOD RIVER 62095 2  IL

41-057-0150-03-1001 (618) 254-4355SUE RIVES LEWIS-CLARK JR HIGH SCHOOL 501 E LORENA AVE WOOD RIVER 62095 4  IL

41-057-0150-03-2002 (618) 254-4354JACKIE HUDOCK LEWIS-CLARK ELEM SCHOOL 501 E LORENA AVE WOOD RIVER 62095 4  IL

41-057-0150-03-2004 (618) 254-9814LYNN GROFF HARTFORD ELEM SCHOOL 110 W 2ND ST HARTFORD 62048 4  IL

41-057-015P-00  BIRGIT STERZL FAITH COUNTRYSIDE HOMES NURS CTR 2420 POPLAR ST HIGHLAND 62249 5  IL

41-057-015X-10 (618) 877-5500SR M ANGELENE OP HOLY FAMILY CATHOLIC SCHOOL 1900 ST CLAIR AVE GRANITE CITY 62040 3  IL

41-057-016P-00  ARNOLD JOHNSON VENICE PARK BOARD 323 BROADWAY VENICE 62090 5  IL

41-057-017P-00 (618) 465-5245GERALD FISCHER ALTON DAY CARE & LEARNING CENTER 1004 E 5TH STREET ALTON 62002 5  IL

41-057-018P-00  SAMMY W KNOTT ASSEMBLY OF GOD CHURCH 512 SPRING ST ALTON 62002 5  IL

41-057-019P-00 (618) 377-0592ROSE BICKMORE BETHALTO COMMUNITY DAY CARE 240 E SHERMAN ST BETHALTO 62010 5  IL

41-057-019X-10 (618) 462-6032KATHY ROGERS ST MATTHEW 1015 MILTON RD ALTON 62002 3  IL

41-057-020P-00 (618) 462-7075JOSEPH H CUSIC CHURCH ON THE WAY 726 HENRY ST ALTON 62002 5  IL

41-057-022P-00 (618) 656-2798DORIS FRENCH LECLAIRE CHRISTIAN CHURCH 1914 ESIC DRIVE EDWARDSVILLE 62025 5  IL

41-057-022X-06 (618) 633-2202RICHARD RIKLI TRINITY-ST PAUL LUTHERAN SCHOOL 6961 W FRONTAGE RD WORDEN 62097 3  IL

41-057-023P-00  REVEREND I T BEARD NORTHSIDE ASSEMBLY GOD 4836 N ALBY ST GODFREY 62035 5  IL

41-057-023X-06 (618) 667-6314DAVID IRWIN ST PAUL LUTHERAN 112 N BORDER ST TROY 62294 3  IL

41-057-024P-00 (618) 797-6622REV STEPHEN PERRY TRI-CTY PK TABERNACLE CHURCH 3400 MARYVILLE RD GRANITE CITY 62040 5  IL

41-057-024X-06 (618) 888-2252KEITH SCHELP ST PETER LUTHERAN SCHOOL 7182 RENKEN RD DORSEY 62021 3  IL

41-057-025P-00 (618) 462-0412REBECCA S HECK COMMUNITY COUNSELING CENTER 2615 EDWARDS ALTON 62002 5  IL

41-057-026P-00 (618) 463-3500BERT WEULLNER CITY OF ALTON 101 E 3RD ST ALTON 62002 5  IL

41-057-026X-10 (618) 344-5450JUDITH UNGER SS PETER AND PAUL SCHOOL 210 N MORRISON AVE COLLINSVILLE 62234 3  IL

41-057-027P-00 (618) 466-5070TOM MOEHN SPECIALIZED SERVICES 4452 INDUSTRIAL DR ALTON 62002 5  IL

41-057-027X-06 (618) 656-7002DAVID PAINTER TRINITY LUTHERAN 600 WATER ST EDWARDSVILLE 62025 3  IL

41-057-028P-00 (618) 798-3036PAUL E RACZKIEWICZ ST ELIZABETH MEDICAL CENTER 2100 MADISON AVE GRANITE CITY 62040 5  IL

41-057-029P-00 (618) 482-6909EMMET BEETNER CCFP E ST LOUIS CENTER PO BOX 1200 EDWARDSVILLE 62026 5  IL

41-057-030P-00 (618) 344-1000PASTOR WILLIS WILSON FIRST ASSEMBLY OF GOD 1105 W BELT LINE COLLINSVILLE 62234 5  IL
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41-057-030X-06 (618) 377-5507DAVID HINKLE ZION LUTHERAN SCHOOL 625 CHURCH DR BETHALTO 62010 3  IL

41-057-031P-00 (618) 463-5950CHARLES PARR RIVERBEND HEADSTART / FAMILY SVCS PO BOX 250 ALTON 62002 5  IL

41-057-032P-00 (618) 653-4987REV JERRY GRANT FIRST GENERAL BAPTIST CHURCH 1332 MILAND ST WOOD RIVER 62095 5  IL

41-057-033P-00 (618) 465-3411NORVAL M COX JR GODFREY HUMAN DEV & RESOURCE CTR 100 LOVEJOY LANE ALTON 62002 5  IL

41-057-033X-10 (618) 656-1230JANET A ROSE ST MARYS SCHOOL 1802 MADISON EDWARDSVILLE 62025 3  IL

41-057-034P-00 (618) 463-1906JULIA TIBBS MADISON COUNTY URBAN LEAGUE 210 WILLIAM ST ALTON 62002 5  IL

41-057-035P-00 (618) 877-4420HOWARD RASCH CHESTNUT HEALTH SYSTEMS 50 NORTHGATE IND DR GRANITE CITY 62040 5  IL

41-057-035X-10 (618) 465-8523PEGGY OUNGST ST MARY 536 E 3RD ST ALTON 62002 3  IL

41-057-036P-00 (618) 452-4284LAURA PICKETT CHAS MELVIN PRICE SUPT CTR SATAS/CC US ARMY GRANITE CITY 62040 5  IL

41-057-036X-16 (618) 931-2508MARY BETH MCGIVERN MONTESSORI SCHOOL 4401 HWY 162 GRANITE CITY 62040 3  IL

41-057-037P-00 (618) 692-0692JOAN BURKE RIVER BLUFFS GIRL SCOUT COUNCIL 4 GINGER CREEK PKWY GLEN CARBON 62034 5  IL

41-057-038P-00 (618) 656-3663ANDI SCHLIECHER CHILD DAY CARE ASSOCIATION 700 BERKSHIRE BLVD EAST ALTON 62024 5  IL

41-057-039P-00 (618) 692-6200WALTER HUNTER MADISON CO COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 130 HILLSBORO EDWARDSVILLE 62025 5  IL

41-057-039X-01 (618) 254-2218PEGGY A FUNKHOUSER TODDLE TOWNE P-SCH LEARNING CTRS 229 WHITELAW AVE EAST ALTON 62024 3 01/31/2000* IL

41-057-040P-00 (618) 345-5142PAUL SCHULER MADISON CO HOUSING AUTHORITY 1609 OLIVE STREET COLLINSVILLE 62234 5  IL

41-057-041P-00 (618) 692-1064LT JAMES E NEWSOME MADISON COUNTY JAIL 405 RANDLE EDWARDSVILLE 62025 5  IL

41-057-041X-06 (618) 259-0055TAMMY PLUMMER ST PAUL LUTHERAN PRE-SCHOOL 1327 VAUGHN RD WOOD RIVER 62095 3  IL

41-057-042P-00 (618) 654-6647SHIRLEY FLATH EVANGELICAL UNITED CHURCH CHRIST 2520 POPLAR HIGHLAND 62249 5  IL

41-057-043P-00 (618) 656-8931ANNETTE GRIEBEL FINDIR EDEN UNITED CHURCH OF CHRIST 903 N SECOND ST EDWARDSVILLE 62025 5  IL

41-057-044P-00 (618) 465-4269TIM SIMMONS ALTON HOUSING AUTHORITY 2406 CRAWFORD AVE ALTON 62002 5  IL

41-057-044Z-02 (618) 931-0964PASTOR WAYNE MUSATICS CENTRAL BAPTIST SCHOOL 3940 HWY 111 GRANITE CITY 62040 3  IL

41-057-045P-00 (618) 344-0015GENIA FOX CREATIVE BEGINNINGS INC 2926 MARYVILLE RD MARYVILLE 62062 5  IL

41-057-046P-00 (618) 463-0640TRACY TROMBETTA STEP BY STEP INCORPORATED 2400 LOCUST ALTON 62002 5  IL

41-057-047P-00 (618) 876-0826JANICE CROCHRILL KIDS ACADEMY DAY CARE 814 MADISON AVE MADISON 62060 5  IL

41-057-047Z-25 (618) 656-1403PATRICIA BRYANT CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST ACADEMY 332 S BROWN AVE EDWARDSVILLE 62025 3 07/09/1993* IL

41-057-048P-00 (618) 659-1065CAROLYN JASON TEACHING OUR TOTS CHILD DEV CTR 510 GARFIELD AVE EDWARDSVILLE 62025 5  IL

41-057-049P-00 (618) 451-2684JOE ROBERTS JOE W ROBERTS YOUTH ATHL CLUB 217 HILL ST MADISON 62060 5  IL

41-057-050P-00 (618) 876-8687JANE TOLHURST JANE INC 2057 JOHNSON RD GRANITE CITY 62040 5  IL

41-057-051P-00 (618) 288-9595JENNIFER D UFERT EARLY EXPLORATIONS LLC 110 COTTONWOOD RD GLEN CARBON 62034 5  IL

41-057-052P-00 (618) 465-6195ANNE SIMPSON ALTON PENTECOSTAL CHURCH 200 E 8TH ST ALTON 62002 5  IL

41-057-053P-00 (618) 258-7028APRIL MCCOY PLAY PALS LEARNING CENTER 44 E MCARTHUR COTTAGE HILLS 62018 5  IL

41-057-054P-00 (618) 667-3131JEFFREY COUNTON COUNTON LEARNING CENTERS INC 111 E CHARTER ST TROY 62294 5  IL

41-057-055S-19 (618) 465-3594LAURA BALLARD CATHOLIC CHILDRENS HOME 1400 STATESTREET ALTON 62002 3  IL

41-057-056S-19 (618) 251-2175GARY OSBORNE WM BEDELL ACHIEVEMNT/RESOURCE CTR 400 S MAIN ST WOOD RIVER 62095 3  IL

41-057-058X-14 (618) 466-1599JUDY A KULP EVANGELICAL SCHOOL 1212 HOMER ADAMS PKW GODFREY 62035 3  IL

41-057-070Y-06 (618) 656-0043SIGMUND BOHNET METRO-EAST LUTHERAN HIGH SCHOOL 6305 CENTER GROVE RD EDWARDSVILLE 62025 3  IL

41-057-073X-10 (618) 465-8711MELINDA A FISCHER ST PETER AND PAUL SCHOOL 801 STATE ST ALTON 62002 3  IL
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41-057-074X-10 (618) 345-7230DAVID STROOT ST JOHN NEUMANN 142 WILMA DR MARYVILLE 62062 3  IL

41-057-075X-01 (618) 288-9595JANE A VIETH AUNT JANES EARLY CHILDHOOD CENTER 410 COTTONWOOD RD EDWARDSVILLE 62025 3 12/08/1994* IL

41-057-077Z-20 (618) 254-0188JAY D HOLLIS BETHEL CHRISTIAN ACADEMY PO 535 1417 HERBERT SOUTH ROXANA 62087 3  IL

41-057-078X-06 (618) 344-3153ROBERT MAYHEW GOOD SHEPHERD LUTHERAN 1300 BELT LINE RD COLLINSVILLE 62234 3  IL

41-057-079Z-26 (618) 345-4224RICHARD G KOTRAS COLLINSVILLE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 1203 VANDALIA ST COLLINSVILLE 62234 3  IL

41-057-080X-06 (618) 466-3833HAROLD EBKE FAITH LUTHERAN SCHOOL 6809 GODFREY RD GODFREY 62035 3  IL

41-057-086X-01 (618) 656-0268WENDY MCDONALD KINDER-CARE LEARNING CENTER 500 GOSHEN RD EDWARDSVILLE 62025 3 01/26/1999* IL

41-057-087Z-27 (618) 465-5065PASTOR DAN TELKAMP ALPHA CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 3825 SEMINARY ST ALTON 62002 3 06/11/1998* IL

41-057-088X-25 (618) 344-7517JULIE CHURCH BELTLINE CHRISTIAN DAY-KIND 1105 BELTLINE RD COLLINSVILLE 62234 3 09/20/1999* IL

41-057-089Z-01 (618) 288-8024ALMEDA LAHR-WELL LAHR-WELL ACADEMY 10 COTTONWOOD RD GLEN CARBON 62034 3  IL

41-057-090X-27 (618) 254-9636ARTHUR L HOOPER FAITH CHRISTIAN FELLOWSHIP ACAD PO BOX 367 WOODRIVER 62095 3 02/25/1999* IL

41-057-090Z-27 (618) 254-9636ARTHUR L HOOPER FAITH CHRISTIAN FELLOWSHIP ACAD PO BOX 376 WOOD RIVER 62095 3  IL

41-057-091X-14 (618) 463-2766SR M JACINTA FECTEAU ST FRANCIS DAY CARE CENTER POB 9020 710 COLLEGE ALTON 62002 3 02/17/1995* IL

41-057-092X-11 (618) 344-1373GERALD D BAUGHER OAKHILL SEVENTH-DAY ADVENTIST SCH 7864 N ILLINOIS CASEYVILLE 62232 3 03/14/1995* IL

41-057-093X-14 (618) 251-9111SHERRI R YATES RIVER BEND CHRISTIAN ELEM SCHOOL 450 N WOOD RIVER AVE WOODRIVER 62095 3  IL

41-057-093Z-14 (618) 254-7227DR STEVEN A JARRETT RIVER BEND CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 500 N WOOD RIVER AVE WOODRIVER 62095 3 02/27/2001* IL

41-057-094Z-03 (618) 255-6169RUTH BAER WESTMINSTER CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 450 N WOOD RIVER AVE WOOD RIVER 62095 3  IL

41-057-095X-01 (618) 344-0015GENIA A FOX CREATIVE BEGINNINGS ACADEMY 2926 MARYVILLE RD MARYVILLE 62062 3  IL

41-057-096Z-25 (618) 931-0804VALERIE D WING COLONIAL CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 2450 PONTOON RD GRANITE CITY 62040 3  IL

41-057-5000-51 (618) 463-2153E DEAN BROWNING J B JOHNSON DEVELOPMENT CENTER 4200 HUMBERT RD ALTON 62002 5  IL

41-057-5010-51 (618) 345-5350JOHN GUSE COLLINSVILLE AREA VOCATIONAL CTR 2201 S MORRISON AVE COLLINSVILLE 62234 5 05/15/1998* IL

41-057-5020-51 (618) 462-2331GEORGE RAFLEDIE COMMUNITY COUNSELING CENTER 2615 EDWARDS STREET ALTON 62002 5  IL

41-057-5360-51 (618) 466-3411ADMINISTRATOR LEWIS & CLARK COLL DIST 536 5800 GODFREY RD GODFREY 62035 5  IL

41-057-5380-51 (618) 692-2732ADMINISTRATOR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY CAMPUS BOX 1007 EDWARDSVILLE 62025 5 05/15/1998* IL

41-057-7450-51 (618) 692-6200FISCAL AGENT MADISON CTY REG VOC EDUC-EFE 450 6161 CENTER GROVE RD EDWARDSVILLE 62025 5  IL

42-000-0000-00 (618) 548-3885GARRETT, DANNY L HON MARION EDUC SERVICE REGION PUBLIC SVCS BLDG SALEM 62881 1 08/07/1995* IL

43-000-0000-00 (309) 248-8212HERRING, RICHARD HON MARSHALL/PUTNAM/WOODFORD ROE PO BOX 340 WASHBURN 61570 1  IL

43-000-0000-00-9000 (309) 248-8212HON RICHARD HERRING MARSHALL/PUTNAM/WOODFORD/ROE PO BOX 340 WASHBURN 61570 A  IL

43-059-0010-26 (815) 853-4331DR WILLIAM J PEARCH WENONA COMM UNIT SCHOOL DIST 1 102 W ELM ST WENONA 61377 2 07/01/1992* IL

43-059-0010-26-0001 (815) 853-4331LORIN STEVENS WENONA HIGH SCHOOL 102 W ELM WENONA 61377 4 07/01/1992* IL

43-059-0010-26-1001 (815) 853-4331LORIN STEVENS WENONA JR HIGH BOX 599 102 N ELM WENONA 61377 4 07/01/1992* IL

43-059-0010-26-2001 (815) 853-4331LORIN STEVENS WENONA ELEM SCHOOL 102 W ELM WENONA 61377 4 07/01/1992* IL

43-059-001P-00  SHERL WEBSTER JR MARSHALL COUNTY JAIL 520 SIXTH ST LACON 61540 5  IL

43-059-0020-26 (815) 452-2318DR MICHAEL JOHNSON TOLUCA COMM UNIT SCHOOL DIST 2 306 N MAPLE ST TOLUCA 61369 2 07/01/1992* IL

43-059-0020-26-0001 (815) 452-2318KENNETH BAKER TOLUCA HIGH SCHOOL 306 N MAPLE ST TOLUCA 61369 4 07/01/1992* IL

43-059-0020-26-1001 (815) 452-2318KENNETH BAKER TOLUCA JR HIGH 306 N MAPLE ST TOLUCA 61369 4 07/01/1992* IL

43-059-0020-26-2003 (815) 452-2613KENNETH BAKER TOLUCA ELEM SCHOOL 211 N WILLOW ST TOLUCA 61369 4 07/01/1992* IL
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43-059-002P-00  THOMAS E BECHER ST JOSEPHS NURSING HOME INC 401 NINTH ST LACON 61540 5  IL

43-059-0030-26 (309) 469-5701KENNETH WILLIAMSON SPARLAND COMM UNIT SCH DIST 3 R R 1 BOX 43 SPARLAND 61565 2 07/18/1995* IL

43-059-0030-26-0002 (309) 469-3131PATRICIA MALEY SPARLAND HIGH SCHOOL R R 1 BOX 43 SPARLAND 61565 4 07/18/1995* IL

43-059-0030-26-1001 (309) 469-3301PATRICIA MALEY SPARLAND JR HIGH SCHOOL R R 1 SPARLAND 61565 4 07/18/1995* IL

43-059-0030-26-2001 (309) 469-3301KENNETH WILLIAMSON SPARLAND ELEM SCHOOL R R 1 SPARLAND 61565 4 07/18/1995* IL

43-059-003P-00  JERRY STAFFORD GREAT OAKS CAMPING ASSOC R R 1 BOX 62 LACON 61540 5  IL

43-059-0040-26 (309) 463-2309ROLLAND D MARSHALL MID COUNTY C U SCHOOL DIST 4 R R 1 HWY 17 VARNA 61375 2 07/18/1995* IL

43-059-0040-26-0001 (309) 463-2095KATHRYN A MARX MID-COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL R R 1  BX170 VARNA 61375 4 07/18/1995* IL

43-059-0040-26-1001 (309) 463-2095KATHRYN A MARX MID-COUNTY JR HIGH R R 1 VARNA 61375 4 07/18/1995* IL

43-059-0040-26-2003 (309) 463-2013ALAN D BECKMAN VARNA GRADE SCHOOL POST OFFICE VARNA 61375 4 07/18/1995* IL

43-059-0040-26-2004 (309) 246-2775ALAN D BECKMAN LACON GRADE SCHOOL 206 N HIGH ST LACON 61540 4 07/18/1995* IL

43-059-004P-00 (309) 364-2287ALVIN EASTMAN OPTIMIST CLUB OF HENRY 305 EDWARD ST HENRY 61537 5  IL

43-059-0050-26 (309) 364-3614THOMAS J URBAN HENRY-SENACHWINE CUSD 5 1023 COLLEGE AVE HENRY 61537 2  IL

43-059-0050-26-0001 (309) 364-2829MARTIN PAYNE HENRY-SENACHWINE HIGH SCHOOL 1023 COLLEGE AVE HENRY 61537 4  IL

43-059-0050-26-2001 (309) 364-2531WILSON FORD HENRY-SENACHWINE GRADE SCH00L 201 RICHARD ST HENRY 61537 4  IL

43-059-0050-61-6100 (815) 875-2645CHERYL DEPAEPE BMP TRI COUNTY SPECIAL ED COOP 526 BUREAU VLY PKWY PRINCETON 61356 6  IL

43-059-005P-00 (309) 364-3838WAYNE LIVINGSTON SUPER KIDS CHILD CARE & LRNG CTR R R 1 BOX 212-A HENRY 61537 5  IL

43-059-006P-00 (309) 364-2387LYDIA JONES WEE CARE LEARNING CENTER 1007 NORTH ST HENRY 61537 5  IL

43-059-0070-26 (309) 246-2310KIRBY RODGERS MIDLAND COMMUNITY UNIT DIST 7 206 N HIGH ST LACON 61540 2  IL

43-059-0070-26-0001 (309) 463-2095DAVID SCHUUR MIDLAND HIGH SCHOOL 1830 STATE RT 17 VARNA 61375 4  IL

43-059-0070-26-1001 (309) 469-3131ANNE NORRIS MIDLAND JR HIGH SCHOOL 901 HILLTOP DR SPARLAND 61565 4  IL

43-059-0070-26-2001 (309) 246-7215SARA MCDONALD LACON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 206 N HIGH ST LACON 61540 4  IL

43-059-0070-26-2002 (309) 463-2013SARA MCDONALD VARNA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PO BOX 200 VARNA 61375 4  IL

43-059-0070-26-2003 (309) 469-3301ANNE NORRIS SPARLAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 901 HILLTOP DR SPARLAND 61565 4  IL

43-078-001P-00 (815) 339-6311DAVID THOMPSON PUTNAM COUNTY DAY CARE CENTER RT 1 OAKPARK ESTATES GRANVILLE 61326 5  IL

43-078-5350-26 (815) 339-2238DR CLIFFORD JONES PUTNAM CO C U SCHOOL DIST 535 PO BOX 607 GRANVILLE 61326 2  IL

43-078-5350-26-0002 (815) 339-6514WILLIAM M JOHNSON PUTNAM COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL P O BOX 341 GRANVILLE 61326 4  IL

43-078-5350-26-1001 (815) 882-2116MICHAEL J STRUNA PUTNAM COUNTY JR HIGH SCHOOL R R 1 BOX 15 MCNABB 61335 4  IL

43-078-5350-26-2004 (815) 925-7032DIXIE WHEELER PUTNAM CO ELEM SCH-HENNEPIN BLDG PO BOX 229 HENNEPIN 61327 4  IL

43-078-5350-26-2005 (815) 339-6885BARBARA BRADFORD PUTNAM CO ELEM SCH-HOPKINS BLDG PO BOX 602 GRANVILLE 61326 4  IL

43-102-0010-04 (309) 367-2361DR FRANCIS J RINK METAMORA C C SCH DIST 1 PO BOX 552 METAMORA 61548 2  IL

43-102-0010-04-2001 (309) 367-2361PEGGY J TRESENRITER METAMORA GRADE SCHOOL PO BOX 552 METAMORA 61548 4  IL

43-102-001P-00 (309) 688-8671BETH STALKER KICKAPOO COUNCIL OF GIRL SCOUTS 1103 W LAKE AVE PEORIA 61614 5  IL

43-102-001X-10 (309) 367-2528DOREEN M SHIPMAN ST MARYS SCHOOL BX 860 400 W CHATHAM METAMORA 61548 3  IL

43-102-0020-04 (309) 822-8550WESLEY WELLS RIVERVIEW C C SCHOOL DISTRICT 2 1421 SPRING BAY RD EAST PEORIA 61611 2  IL

43-102-0020-04-2001 (309) 822-8550WESLEY WELLS RIVERVIEW ELEM SCHOOL 1421 SPRING BAY RD EAST PEORIA 61611 4  IL

43-102-002P-00 (309) 467-2633DIANE SHOGER WOODMORE SCHOOL R R 3 BOX 54 EUREKA 61530 5  IL
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43-102-003P-00  BETH STALKER KICKAPOO GIRL SCOUTS INC 1103 W LAKE AVE PEORIA 61614 5 03/14/1996* IL

43-102-004P-00  MICHAEL J FRAWLEY MAPLE LAWN HEALTH CENTER 700 N MAIN ST EUREKA 61530 5  IL

43-102-005P-00 (309) 467-2337ROBERT O BERTSCHE MAPLE LAWN HOMES INC 700 N MAIN ST EUREKA 61530 5  IL

43-102-0060-26 (309) 432-2177DR JOHN C CAPASSO FIELDCREST CUSD #6 1 DORNBUSH DR MINONK 61760 2  IL

43-102-0060-26-0001 (309) 432-2529DONALD E ACHELPOHL FIELDCREST HIGH SCHOOL 1 DORNBUSH DRIVE MINONK 61760 4  IL

43-102-0060-26-1001 (815) 452-2318KENNETH BAKER FIELDCREST MIDDLE SCHOOL - WEST PO BOX 709 TOLUCA 61369 4  IL

43-102-0060-26-1002 (815) 853-4331WILLIAM L SEIFERT FIELDCREST MIDDLE SCHOOL - EAST 102 W ELM STREET WENONA 61377 4  IL

43-102-0060-26-2001 (309) 432-2838REBECCA HARDINE FIELDCREST ELEMENTARY - SOUTH 523 JOHNSON STREET MINONK 61760 4  IL

43-102-0060-26-2002 (815) 452-2613KENNETH BAKER FIELDCREST ELEMENTARY - WEST PO BOX 474 TOLUCA 61369 4  IL

43-102-0060-26-2003 (815) 853-4331WILLIAM SEIFERT FIELDCREST ELEMENTARY - EAST 102 W ELM STREET WENONA 61377 4  IL

43-102-006P-00 (309) 467-2375MICHAEL J WATERWORTH WOODFORD COUNTY JAIL 111 COURT STREET EUREKA 61530 5  IL

43-102-007P-00 (309) 367-4300MARVIN SMITH METAMORA COMM NURSING HOME 1200 PARTRIDGE METAMORA 61548 5  IL

43-102-008P-00 (309) 923-2071RICHARD D ISAIA APOSTOLIC CHRISTIAN HOME ROANOKE PO BOX 500 ROANOKE 61561 5  IL

43-102-009P-00 (309) 467-2311SHIRLEY DRY APOSTOLIC CHRISTIAN HOME 610 CRUGER EUREKA 61530 5  IL

43-102-010P-00 (309) 682-2063WENDY PETTETT SECOND GENERATION DAY CARE CTR 407 NE ROCK ISLAND PEORIA 61614 5  IL

43-102-011P-00 (309) 467-3026LEONARD SAVAGE EUREKA UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 208 N CALLENDER EUREKA 61530 5  IL

43-102-0210-26 (309) 248-7522PARKER DIETRICH LOWPOINT-WASHBURN C U S DIST 21 PO BOX 580 WASHBURN 61570 2  IL

43-102-0210-26-0001 (309) 248-7521RUSSELL GALUSHA LOWPOINT-WASHBURN JR SR HIGH SCH PO BOX 580 WASHBURN 61570 4  IL

43-102-0210-26-1001 (309) 248-7521REBECCA CANTY LOWPOINT-WASHBURN JR HIGH PO BOX 580 WASHBURN 61570 4 07/15/1998* IL

43-102-0210-26-2003 (309) 248-7221GARY HEIDER LOWPOINT-WASHBURN ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 580 WASHBURN 61570 4  IL

43-102-0600-26 (309) 923-8921LYNN CURTIS ROANOKE BENSON C U S DIST 60 PO BOX 320 ROANOKE 61561 2  IL

43-102-0600-26-0001 (309) 923-8401MARK CROSS ROANOKE-BENSON HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 320 ROANOKE 61561 4  IL

43-102-0600-26-1002 (309) 394-2233MARK ZOTZ ROANOKE-BENSON JR HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 137 BENSON 61516 4  IL

43-102-0600-26-2003 (309) 923-6241SIGRID AESCHLEMAN SOWERS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PO BOX 350 ROANOKE 61561 4  IL

43-102-0690-02 (309) 383-2121JOSEPH D STIEGLITZ GERMANTOWN HILLS SCHOOL DIST 69 110 N FANDEL RD METAMORA 61548 2  IL

43-102-0690-02-1001 (309) 383-4121ROBERT W WETZEL GERMANTOWN HILLS MIDDLE SCHOOL 103 WARRIOR WAY METAMORA 61548 4  IL

43-102-0690-02-2002 (309) 383-2121J MICHAEL DOUGHERTY GERMANTOWN HILLS ELEMENTARY SCH 110 N FANDEL RD METAMORA 61548 4  IL

43-102-0690-61-6100 (309) 367-4901JOAN HARTNETT WOODFORD COUNTY SPEC EDUC ASSN 711 W MT VERNON METAMORA 61548 6  IL

43-102-1080-26 (309) 432-2177GERALD CHRISTENSEN MINONK-DANA-RUTLAND CUSD 108 435 MAPLE AVE MINONK 61760 2 07/01/1992* IL

43-102-1080-26-0001 (309) 432-2828JOHN CAPASSO MINONK-DANA-RUTLAND HIGH SCHOOL 435 MAPLE AVE MINONK 61760 4 07/01/1992* IL

43-102-1080-26-1001 (309) 432-2828JOHN CAPASSO MINONK-DANA-RUTLAND JR HIGH 435 MAPLE AVE MINONK 61760 4 07/01/1992* IL

43-102-1080-26-2003 (309) 432-2838RICHARD E DISHINGER MINONK-DANA-RUTLAND ELEM SCHOOL 523 JOHNSON ST MINONK 61760 4 07/01/1992* IL

43-102-1220-17 (309) 367-4151KENNETH H MAURER METAMORA TWP H S DIST 122 PO BOX 109 METAMORA 61548 2  IL

43-102-1220-17-0001 (309) 367-4151GREGORY A CHRISTY METAMORA HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 109 METAMORA 61548 4  IL

43-102-1400-26 (309) 467-3737DR RANDY K CRUMP EUREKA C U DIST 140 109 W CRUGER AVE EUREKA 61530 2  IL

43-102-1400-26-0001 (309) 467-2361RICHARD C WHERLEY EUREKA HIGH SCHOOL 200 W CRUGER AVE EUREKA 61530 4  IL

43-102-1400-26-1002 (309) 467-3771EDWARD A STEINBECK EUREKA MIDDLE SCHOOL 2005 S MAIN ST EUREKA 61530 4  IL
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43-102-1400-26-2003 (309) 467-3012WILLIAM VAN MEER DAVENPORT ELEM SCHOOL 301 S MAIN ST EUREKA 61530 4  IL

43-102-1400-26-2004 (309) 448-2347COLEEN B MORRIS CONGERVILLE ELEM SCHOOL 310 E KAUFFMAN RD CONGERVILLE 61729 4  IL

43-102-1400-26-2005 (309) 965-2362COLEEN B MORRIS GOODFIELD ELEM SCHOOL 308 W ROBINSON ST GOODFIELD 61742 4  IL

43-102-3750-26 (309) 527-4410JAMES A MILLER EL PASO C U DISTRICT 375 PO BOX 138 EL PASO 61738 2  IL

43-102-3750-26-0001 (309) 527-4415JOHN ASPLUND EL PASO HIGH SCHOOL 600 N ELM ST EL PASO 61738 4  IL

43-102-3750-26-1001 (309) 527-4435DONALD JURICKA CENTENNIAL ELEM SCHOOL 135 W 5TH ST EL PASO 61738 4  IL

43-102-3750-26-2002 (309) 527-4435DONALD JURICKA CENTENNIAL ELEM SCHOOL 5TH & ELM EL PASO 61738 4 01/31/1995* IL

43-102-3750-26-2003 (309) 527-4405GEORGE M BOYD JEFFERSON PARK ELEM SCHOOL 250 W 3RD ST EL PASO 61738 4  IL

43-102-7210-51 (309) 367-4151FISCAL AGENT CENTRAL IL VOC ED COOP - EFE 200 101 W MADISON METAMORA 61548 5  IL

44-000-0000-00 (815) 334-4475ENGLERT, DONALD R HON MC HENRY ROE 2200 N SEMINARY AVE WOODSTOCK 60098 1  IL

44-000-0000-00-9000 (815) 334-4475HON DONALD R ENGLERT MCHENRY ROE 2200 N SEMINARY AVE WOODSTOCK 60098 A  IL

44-000-0000-00-9201 (815) 338-1303ROSA SYPHERS NORTHWEST COONEN HIGH SCHOOL 101 S JEFFERSON ST WOODSTOCK 60098 A 01/05/2000* IL

44-000-0000-00-9301 (815) 338-5740KAREN WICKLINE GREAT EXPECTATIONS 1055 LAKE AVE WOODSTOCK 60098 A  IL

44-063-0000-51 (815) 338-7360SUSAN KRUASE CONNEN H S TRANSITIONAL CARE PRGM 101 S JEFFERSON WOODSTOCK 60098 5  IL

44-063-0000-00-9000 (815) 334-4475HON DONALD R ENGLERT MCHENRY ROE 2200 N SEMINARY AVE WOODSTOCK 60098 A 07/02/1998* IL

44-063-0000-00-9001 (815) 338-7360SUSAN KRAUSE CONNEN H S TRANSITION 101 S JEFFERSON ST WOODSTOCK 60098 A 07/02/1998* IL

44-063-0000-00-9002 (815) 337-5740KAREN WICKLINE GREAT EXPECTATIONS 1055 LAKE AVE WOODSTOCK 60098 A 07/02/1998* IL

44-063-001P-00  JOHN DEJULIO CHGO CLUB PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED 4512 N RIVERDALE DR MC HENRY 60050 5  IL

44-063-001X-06 (815) 459-1444PAMELA SATEK IMMANUEL LUTHERAN SCHOOL 178 MCHENRY AVE CRYSTAL LAKE 60014 3  IL

44-063-0020-03 (815) 678-7129GEORGE ZIMMER NIPPERSINK SCHOOL DIST 2 10006 MAIN ST RICHMOND 60071 2  IL

44-063-0020-03-1001 (815) 678-7129JULIE RETZLAFF NIPPERSINK MIDDLE SCHOOL 10006 MAIN ST RICHMOND 60071 4  IL

44-063-0020-03-2001 (815) 678-4717JUDI JONES RICHMOND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 5815 BROADWAY RICHMOND 60071 4  IL

44-063-0020-03-2002 (815) 675-2342JOHN DRUSZCZAK SPRING GROVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2018 MAIN SPRING GROVE 60081 4  IL

44-063-002P-00  RICHARD WEINHANDL MCHENRY CO SHERIFF DEPT 2200 N SEMINARY AVE WOODSTOCK 60098 5  IL

44-063-0030-03 (847) 516-5100RONALD DAVIS FOX RIVER GROVE CONS S D 3 219 GLADYS AVE FOX RIVER GROVE 60021 2  IL

44-063-0030-03-1001 (847) 516-5105TIM MAHAFFY FOX RIVER GROVE JR HI SCHOOL 401 ORCHARD ST FOX RIVER GROVE 60021 4  IL

44-063-0030-03-2001 (847) 516-5101JACQUELINE KRAUSE ALGONQUIN ROAD ELEM SCHOOL 975 ALGONQUIN RD FOX RIVER GROVE 60021 4  IL

44-063-0030-03-2002 (847) 639-2424DOUGLAS JOHNSON ORCHARD STREET ELEM SCHOOL 401 ORCHARD ST FOX RIVER GROVE 60021 4 07/01/1990* IL

44-063-003P-00  PATRICK D NORA MEMORIAL HOSPITAL MCHENRY CO 527 W SOUTH ST WOODSTOCK 60098 5  IL

44-063-003X-10 (847) 639-3041SR KATRINA LAMKIN ST PETER AND PAUL 416 1ST ST CARY 60013 3  IL

44-063-004P-00 (815) 344-1230CONNEE MESCHINI PIONEER CENTER OF MCHENRY COUNTY 4001 DAYTON ST MC HENRY 60050 5  IL

44-063-004X-06 (847) 658-9311RALPH O PETERSON ST JOHNS LUTHERAN SCHOOL 300 JEFFERSON ST ALGONQUIN 60102 3  IL

44-063-005P-00  RICHARD G BRACKEN VALLEY HI NURSING HOME 2406 HARTLAND RD WOODSTOCK 60098 5  IL

44-063-005X-10 (847) 658-5313KATHLEEN MCMAHON ST MARGARET MARY 113 HUBBARD ST ALGONQUIN 60102 3  IL

44-063-006P-00 (815) 338-1090JENNIFER A LOIACANO WOODSTOCK CHRISTIAN CARE INC 318 MANSFIELD BX 520 WOODSTOCK 60098 5  IL

44-063-007P-00  G R WALDO FAMILY SERVICES 5320 W ELM ST MCHENRY 60050 5  IL

44-063-008P-00  LEE D RECORDS PLEASANT VALLEY OUTDOOR CENTER 13315 PLEASANT VALLE WOODSTOCK 60098 5  IL
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44-063-008X-10 (815) 943-6933MARILYN A KNAPP ST JOSEPHS SCHOOL 201 N DIVISION ST HARVARD 60033 3  IL

44-063-009P-00 (815) 338-8790KARIN STRUCK-NUELLE C A A MCHENRY COUNTY 100 N BENTON WOODSTOCK 60098 5  IL

44-063-009X-10 (815) 385-3959PAMELA C DVONCH ST JOHN THE BAPTIST CATHOLIC SCH 2304 W CHURCH AVE MC HENRY 60050 3  IL

44-063-010P-00 (815) 459-6552BARBARA GLANZ FRIENDSHIP HOUSE OF CRYSTAL LAKE 401 COUNTRY CLUB RD CRYSTAL LAKE 60014 5  IL

44-063-010X-10 (815) 385-1022SHEILA MURPHY MONTINI CATHOLIC SCHOOL 1405 N RICHMOND RD MC HENRY 60050 3  IL

44-063-0110-02 (815) 675-2342DR RONALD ERDMANN SPRING GROVE SCH DIST 11 PO BOX 790 SPRING GROVE 60081 2 07/06/2000* IL

44-063-0110-02-2001 (815) 675-2342JOHN W DRUSZCZAK SPRING GROVE ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 790 SPRING GROVE 60081 4 07/06/2000* IL

44-063-0120-26 (815) 385-6916DR ROBERT GOUGH JOHNSBURG C U SCHOOL DIST 12 2117 W CHURCH ST JOHNSBURG 60050 2  IL

44-063-0120-26-0002 (815) 385-9233W CHARLES DILL JOHNSBURG HIGH SCHOOL 2002 W RINGWOOD RD JOHNSBURG 60050 4  IL

44-063-0120-26-1003 (815) 385-6210ROGER KRIEWALDT JOHNSBURG JR HIGH SCHOOL 2117 W CHURCH ST JOHNSBURG 60050 4  IL

44-063-0120-26-2001 (815) 385-3731DEREK STRAIGHT JAMES C BUSH ELEM SCHOOL 2117 W CHURCH ST JOHNSBURG 60050 4  IL

44-063-0120-26-2002 (815) 728-0459KAREN PARKS RINGWOOD SCHOOL PRIMARY CTR 4700 N SCHOOL RD RINGWOOD 60072 4  IL

44-063-0120-26-2003 (815) 385-3091ROGER KRIEWALDT JOHNSBURG MIDDLE SCHOOL 2117 W CHURCH ST JOHNBURG 60050 4 07/21/2000* IL

44-063-0120-61-6100 (815) 338-3622DR MARTIN KINERT SPEC ED DIST OF MCHENRY CO-SEDOM 1200 CLAUSSEN DR WOODSTOCK 60098 6  IL

44-063-0120-61-6101 (815) 338-7411JOHN FLESHMAN SEDOM CENTER 1200 CLAUSSEN DR WOODSTOCK 60098 7  IL

44-063-0120-61-6105 (815) 337-2980HERB BRIN NEW BEGINNINGS CENTER 1055 LAKE AVE WOODSTOCK 60098 7  IL

44-063-012P-00 (815) 385-3241JAN WALKER ST PATS NEIGHBORHOOD KITCHEN 3500 WASHINGTON ST MC HENRY 60050 5  IL

44-063-0130-03 (815) 678-4717ADMINISTRATOR RICHMOND CONS SCHOOL DIST 13 5815 BROADWAY ST RICHMOND 60071 2 07/06/2000* IL

44-063-0130-03-2001 (815) 678-4717JUDI JONES RICHMOND CONS ELEM SCHOOL 5815 BROADWAY ST RICHMOND 60071 4 07/06/2000* IL

44-063-013P-00 (815) 459-7578RON WALSWORTH NAZARENE CHURCH 531 DEVONSHIRE LN CRYSTAL LAKE 60014 5  IL

44-063-014P-00 (815) 338-1090DALLAS LARSON WOODSTOCK LIFE SERVICES INC 318 CHRISTIAN WAY WOODSTOCK 60098 5  IL

44-063-014X-10 (815) 338-3598SUSAN RANCAK ST MARY SCHOOL 313 N TRYON ST WOODSTOCK 60098 3  IL

44-063-0150-04 (815) 385-7210DR D WILLIAM DODDS MCHENRY C C SCHOOL DIST 15 1011 N GREEN ST MC HENRY 60050 2  IL

44-063-0150-04-1006 (815) 385-2522OSCAR SOLA MCHENRY JR HIGH SCHOOL 3711 W KANE AVE MC HENRY 60050 4  IL

44-063-0150-04-1007 (815) 385-8810DWIGHT HIBICKE PARKLAND JR HIGH SCHOOL 1802 N RINGWOOD RD MC HENRY 60050 4  IL

44-063-0150-04-2001 (815) 385-3123JAMES LASHELLE EDGEBROOK ELEM SCHOOL 701 GREEN ST MC HENRY 60050 4  IL

44-063-0150-04-2002 (815) 385-4421DENISE WELTER HILLTOP ELEM SCHOOL 2615 W LINCOLN RD MC HENRY 60050 4  IL

44-063-0150-04-2003 (815) 385-8120STEVEN PHILLIPS LANDMARK ELEM SCHOOL 3614 WAUKEGAN RD MC HENRY 60050 4  IL

44-063-0150-04-2004 (815) 385-0640PATRICIA MCCRYSTAL VALLEY VIEW ELEM SCHOOL 6515 IL RT 120 MC HENRY 60050 4  IL

44-063-0150-04-2005 (815) 344-7130SUSAN DEROCHE RIVERWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 300 S DRIFTWOOD TRL MC HENRY 60050 4  IL

44-063-0150-04-3001  RON JANIA WHITE HOUSE SCHOOL 3701 W WAUKEGAN RD MCHENRY 60050 4 08/23/1990* IL

44-063-0150-04-3002 (815) 385-8120ALAN CUNNINGHAM LANDMARK SCHOOL 3614 W WAUKEGAN RD MCHENRY 60050 4 08/23/1990* IL

44-063-015P-00 (815) 568-0117GLADYS MILLER MARENGO COMMUNITY CHILDCARE CTR 203 W WASHINGTON MARENGO 60152 5  IL

44-063-015X-06 (815) 568-5156WILLIAM STELTENPOHL ZION LUTHERAN SCHOOL 408 JACKSON MARENGO 60152 3  IL

44-063-016P-00 (815) 477-1338DONNA MARQUARDT MCHENRY CTNY PADS INC 101 N MAIN ST CRYSTAL LAKE 60039 5  IL

44-063-016Y-10 (815) 338-4220CHARLES D RAKERS MARIAN CENTRAL CATHOLIC H S 1001 MCHENRY AVE WOODSTOCK 60098 3  IL

44-063-017P-00 (815) 338-8081LOUISETT NESS TURNING POINT PO BOX 723 RT 14 WOODSTOCK 60098 5  IL
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44-063-017X-10 (815) 459-0496WARREN D SMITH ST THOMAS THE APOSTLE 265 KING ST CRYSTAL LAKE 60014 3  IL

44-063-0180-04 (815) 568-8637RON KRUIS RILEY C C SCHOOL DIST 18 9406 RILEY RD MARENGO 60152 2  IL

44-063-0180-04-2001 (815) 568-8637RON KRUIS RILEY COMM CONS SCHOOL 9406 RILEY RD MARENGO 60152 4  IL

44-063-018P-00 (815) 568-0117CANDY NEWMANN FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 203 W WASHINGTON MARENGO 60152 5  IL

44-063-0190-24 (815) 648-2886ROGER DAMROW ALDEN HEBRON SCHOOL DIST 19 9604 ILLINOIS ST HEBRON 60034 2  IL

44-063-0190-24-0002 (815) 648-2442JOHN KILPATRICK ALDEN-HEBRON HIGH SCHOOL 9604 ILLINOIS ST HEBRON 60034 4  IL

44-063-0190-24-1001 (815) 648-2442DEBORAH ELHENBURG ALDEN-HEBRON MIDDLE SCHOOL 9604 ILLINOIS ST HEBRON 60034 4  IL

44-063-0190-24-2001 (815) 648-2971DEBORAH ELHENBURG ALDEN HEBRON ELEM SCHOOL 11915 PRICE RD HEBRON 60034 4  IL

44-063-020Z-14 (815) 385-0083REV THOMAS ROBERSON FOX VALLEY CHRISTIAN 509 N FRONT MC HENRY 60050 3 03/27/1991* IL

44-063-0260-04 (847) 639-7788TIMOTHY KELLY CARY C C SCHOOL DIST 26 400 HABER DR CARY 60013 2  IL

44-063-0260-04-1004 (847) 639-2148ROBERT LIPINSKI CARY JR HIGH SCHOOL 233 E ORIOLE TRL CARY 60013 4  IL

44-063-0260-04-2001 (847) 639-3841BRIAN COLEMAN OAK KNOLL ELEM SCHOOL 409 1ST ST CARY 60013 4  IL

44-063-0260-04-2002 (847) 639-2348ELIGIO MARCHESCHI BRIARGATE ELEM SCHOOL 100 S WULFF ST CARY 60013 4  IL

44-063-0260-04-2003 (847) 639-2152KEVIN OCONNOR MAPLEWOOD ELEM SCHOOL 422 KRENZ AVE CARY 60013 4  IL

44-063-0260-04-2004 (847) 516-5533PAMELA K HOLLICH THREE OAKS SCHOOL 1514 E THREE OAKS RD CARY 60013 4  IL

44-063-0260-04-2005 (847) 516-6350JOHN L SANDERS DEER PATH ELEM SCHOOL 2211 CRYSTAL LAKE RD CARY 60013 4  IL

44-063-029S-19 (815) 338-7360ROSA A BILETTA SYPHER NORTHWEST COONEN HIGH SCHOOL 101 S JEFFERSON ST WOODSTOCK 60098 3  IL

44-063-029Y-01 (815) 338-7360ROSA A BILETTA SYPHER NORTHWEST COONEN HIGH SCHOOL 101 S JEFFERSON ST WOODSTOCK 60098 3 11/23/1998* IL

44-063-032X-16 (815) 338-0013DR PENNY H CICHUCKI CRYSTAL LAKE MONTESSORI 8700 CRYSTAL SPRINGS WOODSTOCK 60098 3  IL

44-063-033X-06 (815) 385-1678MARY DUFFY NORTHERN IL COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL 404 GREEN ST MC HENRY 60050 3 12/01/1997* IL

44-063-034X-06 (815) 455-4175DAVID WILSON LORD AND SAVIOR LUTHERAN 9300 RIDGEFIELD RD CRYSTAL LAKE 60012 3  IL

44-063-035S-19 (815) 728-0461BRIAN WILLIS FOREST ACADEMY WONDER LAKE 3116 THOMPSON RD WONDER LAKE 60097 3 09/02/1998* IL

44-063-0360-02 (815) 653-2311JOANNE FLESHMAN HARRISON SCHOOL DISTRICT 36 6809 MCCULLOM LAKE WONDER LAKE 60097 2  IL

44-063-0360-02-2001 (815) 653-2311JEROME R WAKITSCH JR HARRISON ELEM SCHOOL 6809 MCCULLOM LAKE WONDER LAKE 60097 4  IL

44-063-037X-06 (815) 338-5185CYNTHIA D HUFF ST JOHNS LUTHERAN PRESCHOOL 401 ST JOHNS RD WOODSTOCK 60098 3 01/10/2000* IL

44-063-039X-01 (847) 497-3647ELIZABETH C BERG PROGRESSIVE PATH SCHOOL 510 W BROADWAY ST MC HENRY 60050 3  IL

44-063-040X-26 (815) 338-1316LINDA NEUZIL WOODSTOCK CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 1201 DEAN ST WOODSTOCK 60098 3  IL

44-063-041X-06 (815) 385-4488PAMELA BRACKMANN ZION EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN SCH/PRE 4206 W ELM ST MCHENRY 60050 3 03/30/1995* IL

44-063-042X-16 (815) 455-3107MARY OCONNOR CHILDRENS HOUSE MONTESSORI SCHOOL 461 PIERSON ST CRYSTAL LAKE 60014 3  IL

44-063-043X-16 (815) 459-6727KAREN RIGGENBACH MONTESSORI PATHWAYS 133 ILLINOIS ST CRYSTAL LAKE 60014 3  IL

44-063-044X-16 (815) 459-2646LORRIE HIATT BEGINNINGS 9001 W RT 176 CRYSTAL LAKE 60014 3  IL

44-063-045X-26 (815) 477-4673GARY B ARNOLD HARVEST CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 575 E CRYSTAL LAKE CRYSTAL LAKE 60014 3  IL

44-063-0460-03 (815) 459-3023DR GEORGE F STEFFEN PRAIRIE GROVE C SCH DIST 46 3223 IL RT 176 CRYSTAL LAKE 60014 2  IL

44-063-0460-03-1001 (815) 459-3557ROBERT NESLADEK PRAIRIE GROVE JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 3225 IL RT 176 CRYSTAL LAKE 60014 4  IL

44-063-0460-03-2001 (815) 459-3023SUSAN FOX PRAIRIE GROVE ELEM SCHOOL 3223 IL RT 176 CRYSTAL LAKE 60014 4  IL

44-063-046X-16 (815) 344-1015C HOFBAUER/J HUNT MCHENRY MONTESSORI SCHOOL 5213 ELM STREET MCHENRY 60050 3  IL

44-063-0470-04 (815) 459-6070RICHARD F BERNOTAS CRYSTAL LAKE C C SCH DIST 47 221 LIBERTY RD CRYSTAL LAKE 60014 2  IL
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44-063-0470-04-1004 (815) 459-5971RICHARD CARLSTEDT LUNDAHL MIDDLE SCHOOL 560 NASH RD CRYSTAL LAKE 60014 4  IL

44-063-0470-04-1005 (815) 477-5897RON LUDWIG HANNAH BEARDSLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL 515 E CRYSTAL LAKE CRYSTAL LAKE 60014 4  IL

44-063-0470-04-1006 (815) 459-9210DENNIS RASMUSSEN NORTH MIDDLE SCHOOL 170 N OAK ST CRYSTAL LAKE 60014 4  IL

44-063-0470-04-2001 (815) 459-8180JAN GROTE CANTERBURY ELEM SCHOOL 875 CANTERBURY LN CRYSTAL LAKE 60014 4  IL

44-063-0470-04-2002 (815) 459-7114LARRY VANDER MEADE HUSMANN ELEM SCHOOL 131 W PADDOCK ST CRYSTAL LAKE 60014 4  IL

44-063-0470-04-2003 (815) 459-4231PAT BLOOMQUIST COVENTRY ELEM SCHOOL 820 DARLINGTON LN CRYSTAL LAKE 60014 4  IL

44-063-0470-04-2005 (815) 459-0122ALAN CUNNINGHAM NORTH ELEM SCHOOL 500 W WOODSTOCK ST CRYSTAL LAKE 60014 4  IL

44-063-0470-04-2007 (815) 459-1143MARY KATZLER SOUTH ELEM SCHOOL 601 GOLF RD CRYSTAL LAKE 60014 4  IL

44-063-0470-04-2008 (815) 459-2749CONNIE RASMUSSEN WEST ELEM SCHOOL 100 BRIARWOOD DR CRYSTAL LAKE 60014 4  IL

44-063-0470-04-2009 (815) 459-2124JIM KELLEY INDIAN PRAIRIE ELEM SCHOOL 651 VILLAGE ROAD CRYSTAL LAKE 60014 4  IL

44-063-0470-04-2010 (815) 356-2720BETSY LES WOODS CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1100 W ALEXANDRA CRYSTAL LAKE 60014 4  IL

44-063-047X-06 (847) 669-5781SUE HANSEN TLC PRESCHOOL  & KINDERGARTEN PO BOX 186 HUNTLEY 60142 3 01/22/1999* IL

44-063-048X-06 (847) 639-6533JEAN M HOGER HOLY CROSS LUTHERAN PREK AND KIND 27 W THREE OAKS RD CARY 60013 3 01/22/1999* IL

44-063-049X-16 (815) 678-7713CAROL COSSITT NEW BEGINNINGS MONTESSORI SCHOOL PO BOX 338 RICHMOND 60071 3  IL

44-063-0500-26 (815) 943-4022RANDY GROSS HARVARD C U SCHOOL DIST 50 1101 N JEFFERSON ST HARVARD 60033 2  IL

44-063-0500-26-0001 (815) 943-6461GARY CALSYN HARVARD HIGH SCHOOL 1103 N JEFFERSON ST HARVARD 60033 4  IL

44-063-0500-26-1002 (815) 943-6466JEANNE L KEARBY HARVARD JR HIGH SCHOOL 1301 GARFIELD ST HARVARD 60033 4  IL

44-063-0500-26-2003 (815) 943-6464MICHAEL SAUNDERS JEFFERSON ELEM SCHOOL 1200 N JEFFERSON ST HARVARD 60033 4  IL

44-063-0500-26-2004 (815) 943-6125SUSAN SMITH CENTRAL ELEM SCHOOL 401 N DIVISION ST HARVARD 60033 4  IL

44-063-0500-26-2005 (815) 943-6367PATRICIA CASSIDY WASHINGTON ELEM SCHOOL 305 S HUTCHINSON ST HARVARD 60033 4  IL

44-063-0500-26-2006 (815) 943-8510KATHLEEN BOESE WASHINGTON SCH-AYER ST ANNEX 62-64 N AYER ST HARVARD 60033 4 07/14/1995* IL

44-063-1540-16 (815) 568-6511JERRY L TRICKETT MARENGO COMM HS DIST 154 816 E GRANT HWY MARENGO 60152 2  IL

44-063-1540-16-0001 (815) 568-6511DUANE MEINDERS MARENGO HIGH SCHOOL 816 E GRANT HWY MARENGO 60152 4  IL

44-063-1550-16 (815) 455-8500JOSEPH M SABAN COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL DIST 155 1 S VIRGINIA ROAD CRYSTAL LAKE 60014 2  IL

44-063-1550-16-0001 (815) 459-2505JOYCE E BENNETT CRYSTAL LAKE CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL 45 W FRANKLIN AVE CRYSTAL LAKE 60014 4  IL

44-063-1550-16-0002 (847) 639-3825LAWRENCE W BENNETT CARY-GROVE COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL 2208 THREE OAKS RD CARY 60013 4  IL

44-063-1550-16-0003 (815) 455-3860LAWRENCE R O MEARA CRYSTAL LAKE SOUTH HIGH SCHOOL 1200 S MCHENRY AVE CRYSTAL LAKE 60014 4  IL

44-063-1550-16-0004 (815) 479-0404THOMAS P WENSCH PRAIRIE RIDGE HIGH SCHOOL 6000 DVORAK DRIVE CRYSTAL LAKE 60012 4  IL

44-063-1560-16 (815) 385-7900ROBERT O SWARTZLOFF MCHENRY COMM H S DIST 156 4716 CRYSTAL LAKE RD MC HENRY 60050 2  IL

44-063-1560-16-0001 (815) 385-7077O GREGORY JOHNSON MCHENRY HIGH SCHOOL-WEST CAMPUS 4724 W CRYSTAL LK RD MC HENRY 60050 4  IL

44-063-1560-16-0002 (815) 385-1145THOMAS J CARL MCHENRY  EAST HIGH SCHOOL 1012 N GREEN ST MC HENRY 60050 4  IL

44-063-1570-16 (815) 678-4525WAYNE RIESEN RICHMOND-BURTON COMM H SC D 157 BX 449 8311 N RT 31 RICHMOND 60071 2  IL

44-063-1570-16-0001 (815) 678-4525LOUIS J RAMIREZ RICHMOND-BURTON HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 449 RICHMOND 60071 4  IL

44-063-1580-22 (847) 659-6158J R HARTLEY HUNTLEY CONS SCHOOL DIST 158 13719 HARMONY RD #C HUNTLEY 60142 2  IL

44-063-1580-22-0002 (847) 659-6600DAVID JOHNSON HUNTLEY HIGH SCHOOL 13719 HARMONY RD HUNTLEY 60142 4  IL

44-063-1580-22-1001 (847) 659-6500TERRY AWREY HUNTLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL 13719 HARMONY ROAD HUNTLEY 60142 4  IL

44-063-1580-22-2001 (847) 659-6400RHONDA MACIEJEWSKI HUNTLEY SOUTH ELEM SCHOOL 12015 MILL ST HUNTLEY 60142 4  IL
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44-063-1580-22-2002 (847) 659-6900RHONDA MACIEJEWSKI HUNTLEY NORTH ELEM SCHOOL 11302 LINCOLN ST HUNTLEY 60142 4  IL

44-063-1580-22-2003 (847) 659-5700JANEAN HANSEL CHESAK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 10910 REED RD LAKE IN THE HILLS 60156 4  IL

44-063-1580-22-2004 (847) 659-6200CHRISTINE MCDERMOTT LEGGEE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 13723 HARMONY RD HUNTLEY 60142 4  IL

44-063-1650-03 (815) 568-8323DR RONALD ROOD MARENGO-UNION ELEM CONS DIST 165 539 S LOCUST ST MARENGO 60152 2  IL

44-063-1650-03-1001 (815) 568-7632NANCY BRUNNER LOCUST ELEM SCHOOL 539 S LOCUST ST MARENGO 60152 4  IL

44-063-1650-03-2001 (815) 568-7632ALAN R CHURCH LOCUST ELEM SCHOOL 539 S LOCUST ST MARENGO 60152 4 01/28/1999* IL

44-063-1650-03-2002 (815) 568-5171THEODORE OBERG HAWTHORN ELEM SCHOOL 1913 HAWTHORN RD MARENGO 60152 4  IL

44-063-1650-03-2003 (815) 923-2665ADMINISTRATOR EVERGREEN PARK EARLY LEARNING CTR 6506 NATIONAL ST UNION 60180 4  IL

44-063-1650-61-6100 (815) 338-3622DR MARTIN KINERT SPEC ED DIST OF MCHENRY CO-SEDOM 1200 CLAUSSEN DR WOODSTOCK 60098 6 07/01/1998* IL

44-063-1650-61-6101 (815) 338-7411JOHN FLESHMAN SEDOM CENTER 1200 CLAUSSEN DR WOODSTOCK 60098 7 07/01/1998* IL

44-063-1650-61-6105 (815) 337-2980BARRY LAMB NEW BEGINNINGS CENTER 1055 LAKE AVE WOODSTOCK 60098 7 07/01/1998* IL

44-063-2000-26 (815) 337-5406DR JOSEPH T HENTGES WOODSTOCK C U SCHOOL DIST 200 227 W JUDD ST WOODSTOCK 60098 2  IL

44-063-2000-26-0008 (815) 338-4370DEAN SCHULTZ WOODSTOCK HIGH SCHOOL 501 W SOUTH ST WOODSTOCK 60098 4  IL

44-063-2000-26-1006 (815) 338-4900ROBERT HACKBART NORTHWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL 2121 N SEMINARY AVE WOODSTOCK 60098 4  IL

44-063-2000-26-1007 (815) 338-0473DR DON K DELLER OLSON MIDDLE SCHOOL 720 W JUDD ST WOODSTOCK 60098 4  IL

44-063-2000-26-2001 (815) 338-0473ADMINISTRATOR CLARENCE OLSON SCHOOL 720 W JUDD ST WOODSTOCK 60098 4 11/18/1991* IL

44-063-2000-26-2003 (815) 338-1133PEDRO LARA OLIVA DEAN STREET ELEM SCHOOL 600 DEAN ST WOODSTOCK 60098 4  IL

44-063-2000-26-2004 (815) 648-2606DAN CARTER GREENWOOD ELEM SCHOOL 4618 GREENWOOD RD WOODSTOCK 60098 4  IL

44-063-2000-26-2005 (815) 338-2622GEORGE OSLOVICH NORTHWOOD ELEM SCHOOL 2045 N SEMINARY AVE WOODSTOCK 60098 4 07/06/1998* IL

44-063-2000-26-2006 (815) 337-8173RICHARD MCDOWELL WESTWOOD ELEM SCHOOL 14124 W SOUTH ST WOODSTOCK 60098 4  IL

44-063-2000-26-2007 (815) 337-2529JOANNE MCCAMMAN CLAY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 112 GROVE ST WOODSTOCK 60098 4  IL

44-063-2000-26-2008 (815) 337-8177GEORGE OSLOVICH MARY ENDRES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2181 N SEMINARY AVE WOODSTOCK 60098 4  IL

44-063-2000-26-2009 (815) 338-8883NANCY RECZEK VERDA DIERZEN EARLY LEARNING CTR 2045 N SEMINARY AVE WOODSTOCK 60098 4  IL

44-063-2000-26-3001 (815) 338-8883NANCY RECZEK VERDA DIERZEN EARLY LEARNING CTR 2045 N SEMINARY AVE WOODSTOCK 60098 4 12/28/2000* IL

44-063-3000-51 (815) 338-4220ROBERT J OMARA MARIAN CENTRAL CATHOLIC HIGH SCH 1001 MCHENRY AVE WOODSTOCK 60098 5 05/15/1998* IL

44-063-3010-51 (815) 338-1795SR GRACE WATSON ST MARYS SCHOOL 313 N TRYON ST WOODSTOCK 60098 5  IL

44-063-5280-51 (815) 459-6800ADMINISTRATOR MCHENRY COUNTY COLL DIST 528 RTE 14 AT LUCAS RD CRYSTAL LAKE 60014 5  IL

44-063-7150-51 (815) 338-2440FISCAL AGENT MCHENRY COUNTY CO-OP - EFE 140 2200 N SEMINARY AVE WOODSTOCK 60098 5  IL

44-063-9000-41 (815) 385-3310ADMINISTRATOR MCHENRY CO ASSOC FOR RETARDED 5005 W MCCULLOM LK R MCHENRY 60050 5  IL

45-000-0000-00 (618) 939-5650HUGHES, FAYE J HON MONROE/RANDOLPH ROE 107 EAST MILL WATERLOO 62298 1  IL

45-000-0000-00-9000 (618) 939-5650HON FAYE J HUGHES MONROE/RANDOLPH ROE 107 EAST MILL WATERLOO 62298 A  IL

45-000-0000-00-9201 (618) 473-2222JAMES W HEIL BECK AVC ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL 6137 BECK RD RED BUD 62278 A  IL

45-000-0000-00-9301 (618) 282-7722FAYE J HUGHES MONROE/RANDOLPH RED BRICK SCH PO BOX 56 RED BUD 62278 A  IL

45-067-0000-51 (618) 473-2222JAMES HEIL, ADMIN BECK AREA VOCATIONAL/ALTERNATIVE 6137 BECK ROAD RED BUD 62278 5  IL

45-067-0000-40-4000 (618) 473-2222JAMES W HEIL BECK AREA CAREER CENTER 6137 BECK RD RED BUD 62278 9  IL

45-067-0000-40-4001 (618) 473-2222JAMES W HEIL BECK AREA CAREER CENTER 6137 BECK RD RED BUD 62278 9  IL

45-067-0000-00-9000 (618) 939-5650HON FAYE J HUGHES MONROE/RANDOLPH ROE 100 S MAIN ST WATERLOO 62298 A 07/02/1998* IL
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45-067-0000-00-9001 (618) 473-2222JAMES W HEIL BECK AVC ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL 6137 BECK RD RED BUD 62278 A 07/02/1998* IL

45-067-001P-00 (618) 939-7010BARBARA A ALTES IMMANUEL LUTHERAN PRESCHOOL 110 HOENER AVE WATERLOO 62298 5  IL

45-067-001X-10 (618) 281-5353MICHAEL L KISH IMMACULATE CONCEPTION 321 S METTER AVE COLUMBIA 62236 3  IL

45-067-002P-00 (618) 939-7715LINDA GLAENZER CAMP WARTBURG 5705 LRC ROAD WATERLOO 62298 5  IL

45-067-0030-26 (618) 935-2100SHARON HILL VALMEYER COMM UNIT SCH DIST 3 300 S CEDAR BLUFF DR VALMEYER 62295 2  IL

45-067-0030-26-0001 (618) 935-2100BRIAN CHARRON VALMEYER HIGH SCHOOL 300 S CEDAR BLUFF DR VALMEYER 62295 4  IL

45-067-0030-26-1001 (618) 939-2100RUTH E SCHNEIDER VALMEYER JR HIGH 300 S CEDAR BLUFF DR VALMEYER 62295 4  IL

45-067-0030-26-2001 (618) 935-2100RUTH E SCHNEIDER VALMEYER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 300 S CEDAR BLUFF DR VALMEYER 62295 4  IL

45-067-003P-00  JAMES E POSCHEL HUMAN SUPPORT SERVICES 424 W 4TH ST WATERLOO 62298 5  IL

45-067-003X-10 (618) 939-7217KRISTINE HILL ST PETER AND PAUL SCHOOL 217 W 3RD ST WATERLOO 62298 3  IL

45-067-0040-26 (618) 281-4772GARY L GORDON COLUMBIA COMM UNIT SCH DIST 4 100 PARKVIEW DRIVE COLUMBIA 62236 2  IL

45-067-0040-26-0001 (618) 281-5001DENNIS R PATTON COLUMBIA HIGH SCHOOL 100 PARKVIEW DR COLUMBIA 62236 4  IL

45-067-0040-26-1001 (618) 281-4993ROGER W CHAMBERLAIN COLUMBIA MIDDLE SCHOOL 113 S RAPP AVE COLUMBIA 62236 4  IL

45-067-0040-26-2001 (618) 281-4997MICHAEL J BECZKALA PARKVIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1 PARKVIEW DRIVE COLUMBIA 62236 4  IL

45-067-0040-26-2002 (618) 281-4995MICHAEL J BECZKALA COLUMBIA ELEM 113 S RAPP AVE COLUMBIA 62236 4 11/05/1999* IL

45-067-004P-00  SANDY BAUM MONROE COUNTY NURSING HOME 500 ILLINOIS AVE WATERLOO 62298 5  IL

45-067-004Y-10 (618) 939-3883DAN BRUEGGEMAN GIBAULT HIGH SCHOOL 501 COLUMBIA AVE WATERLOO 62298 3  IL

45-067-0050-26 (618) 939-3453WAYNE COLLMEYER WATERLOO COMM UNIT SCH DIST 5 200 N ROGERS STREET WATERLOO 62298 2  IL

45-067-0050-26-0001 (618) 939-3455TODD MANNING WATERLOO HIGH SCHOOL 200 BELLEFONTAINE DR WATERLOO 62298 4  IL

45-067-0050-26-1001 (618) 939-3457EDWARD L GARDNER WATERLOO JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 365 E FOURTH ST WATERLOO 62298 4  IL

45-067-0050-26-2003 (618) 939-3458TIMOTHY MORRIS W J ZAHNOW ELEM SCHOOL 301 HAMACHER ST WATERLOO 62298 4  IL

45-067-0050-26-2004 (618) 939-3454ED SETTLES ROGERS ELEM SCHOOL 200 N ROGERS STREET WATERLOO 62298 4  IL

45-067-005P-00 (618) 939-7116DAN DERMYER ILLIANA PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 835 N MARKET WATERLOO 62298 5  IL

45-067-005X-10 (618) 473-2678LYDIA DUDZIK ST AUGUSTINE OF CANTERBURY PO BOX 178 HECKER 62248 3 09/19/1997* IL

45-067-006P-00 (618) 281-8181MARY KAY PRADER LIGHTHOUSE CHILDCARE INC 100 SOUTHWOODS CTR COLUMBIA 62236 5  IL

45-079-0000-60-6000 (618) 939-5650FAYE J HUGHES MONROE-RANDOLPH ORPHAN ACT PROG 107 E MILL WATERLOO 62298 6  IL

45-079-0000-60-6001 (618) 826-4571ADMINISTRATOR CHESTER MENTAL HEALTH CENTER PO BOX 31 CHESTER 62233 7  IL

45-079-0010-22 (618) 758-2338WILLIAM RILEY COULTERVILLE UNIT SCHOOL DIST 1 PO BOX 396 COULTERVILLE 62237 2  IL

45-079-0010-22-0001 (618) 758-2338BRADLEY W HALL COULTERVILLE HIGH SCHOOL P O BOX 396 COULTERVILLE 62237 4  IL

45-079-0010-22-1002 (618) 758-2338BRADLEY W HALL COULTERVILLE JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL P O BOX 396 COULTERVILLE 62237 4  IL

45-079-0010-22-2001 (618) 758-2338BRADLEY W HALL COULTERVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL P O BOX 396 COULTERVILLE 62237 4  IL

45-079-001P-00  JAMES S REESE TILDEN INTERDENOMINATIONAL CAMP POST OFFICE TILDEN 62292 5  IL

45-079-002P-00  JOYCE MEHRER CHESTER MEMORIAL HOSPITAL P O BOX 609 CHESTER 62233 5  IL

45-079-002X-06 (618) 826-4345CHRISTOPHER URQUHART ST JOHN LUTHERAN SCHOOL 302 W HOLMES ST CHESTER 62233 3  IL

45-079-003P-00  STEPHEN HARDY CHESTER MENTAL HEALTH CENTER P O BOX 31 CHESTER 62233 5  IL

45-079-003X-06 (618) 282-3873DEITT SCHNEIDER ST JOHN LUTHERAN SCHOOL 104 EAST-SOUTH 6TH RED BUD 62278 3  IL

45-079-004P-00  JONI CHANDLER HUMAN SERVICE CENTER 10257 STATE RTE 3 RED BUD 62278 5  IL
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45-079-004X-06 (618) 965-3838JOHN C BAGINSKI ST MARKS LUTHERAN SCHOOL 504 N JAMES ST STEELEVILLE 62288 3  IL

45-079-005P-00  LEROY SCHROEDER MENARD CORRECTIONAL CENTER MENARD 62259 5  IL

45-079-006P-00  LINDA A DILLON MENARD PSYCHIATRIC CENTER P O BOX 56 MENARD 62259 5  IL

45-079-006X-06 (618) 282-2881RONALD BOTTCHER TRINITY LUTHERAN SCHOOL 10247 S PRAIRIE RD RED BUD 62278 3  IL

45-079-007P-00  ELIZABETH DILDAY RANDOLPH CTY CARE CENTER 312 W BELMONT ST SPARTA 62286 5  IL

45-079-008P-00  BARBARA J BROWN SPARTA COMMUNITY HOSPITAL 818 E BROADWAY SPARTA 62286 5  IL

45-079-009P-00 (618) 965-3313PAULA TODARO WESTERN EGYPTIAN E O C BOX 7  INDUSTRIAL PK STEELEVILLE 62288 5  IL

45-079-009X-10 (618) 282-3215SR AQUINAS KURTZ ST JOHN THE BAPTIST 519 HAZEL ST RED BUD 62278 3  IL

45-079-010X-10 (618) 826-3120SR CINDY WEBER ST MARY SCHOOL 835 SWANWICK ST CHESTER 62233 3  IL

45-079-011P-00 (618) 282-3891BARBARA PROSSER MARIACARE 350 W SOUTH 1ST ST RED BUD 62278 5  IL

45-079-011Y-06 (618) 853-7300SHERRY L PRANGE CHRIST OUR SAVIOR LUTHERAN H S 901 CHURCH ST EVANSVILLE 62242 3  IL

45-079-013P-00 (618) 758-2432TOM WALDECKER ILLIANA PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH P O BOX 411 COULTERVILLE 62237 5  IL

45-079-013X-06 (618) 853-2322ROSANNA STELLHORN ST PETERS LUTHERAN P O BOX 67 EVANSVILLE 62242 3 06/01/1993* IL

45-079-014P-00 (618) 282-3831MIKE MCMANUS ST CLEMENT HOSPITAL ONE ST CLEMENT BLVD RED BUD 62278 5  IL

45-079-015P-00 (618) 826-5484HELEN RINEHART RANDOLPH COUNTY JAIL 200 W BUENA VISTA CHESTER 62233 5  IL

45-079-016P-00 (618) 282-4555RONALD D CAYWOOD CAYWOODS YOUTH CENTER II INC 1270 W MARKET RED BUD 62278 5  IL

45-079-030X-26 (618) 443-3145BARBARA KING FAITH CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 406 MONROE ST SPARTA 62286 3 12/28/1990* IL

45-079-1220-19 (618) 939-5650FAYE J HUGHES CHESTER N H SCHOOL DIST 122 107 E MILL ST WATERLOO 62298 2  IL

45-079-1320-26 (618) 282-3507JOHN INGALLS RED BUD C U SCHOOL DIST 132 815 LOCUST ST RED BUD 62278 2  IL

45-079-1320-26-0001 (618) 282-3826RICHARD HARGRAVE RED BUD HIGH SCHOOL 815 LOCUST ST RED BUD 62278 4  IL

45-079-1320-26-2002 (618) 282-3858JEAN SPAHR RED BUD ELEM SCHOOL 200 FIELD DR RED BUD 62278 4  IL

45-079-1320-61-6100 (618) 282-6251DR PHILLIP M WEISHAAR PERANDOE SPEC EDUC DISTRICT P O BOX 169 RED BUD 62278 6  IL

45-079-1340-04 (618) 284-3530LES  OYLER PRAIRIE DU ROCHER C C S D 134 714 MIDDLE STREET PRAIRIE DU ROCHER 62277 2  IL

45-079-1340-04-2001 (618) 284-3530LES OYLER PRAIRIE DU ROCHER ELEM SCHOOL 714 MIDDLE STREET PRAIRIE DU ROCHER 62277 4  IL

45-079-1380-26 (618) 965-3432DONALD M BADGLEY STEELEVILLE C U SCH DIST 138 701 S SPARTA STEELEVILLE 62288 2  IL

45-079-1380-26-0001 (618) 965-3432VERLIN E LORENZ STEELEVILLE HIGH SCHOOL 701 S SPARTA STEELEVILLE 62288 4  IL

45-079-1380-26-2002 (618) 965-3469VERLIN LORENZ STEELEVILLE ELEM SCHOOL 609 S SPARTA ST STEELEVILLE 62288 4  IL

45-079-1390-26 (618) 826-4509LINDELL CROFT CHESTER COMM UNIT SCH DIST 139 1901 SWANWICK ST CHESTER 62233 2  IL

45-079-1390-26-0001 (618) 826-2302DANNY MARKS CHESTER HIGH SCHOOL 1901 SWANWICK ST CHESTER 62233 4  IL

45-079-1390-26-2002 (618) 826-2354LARRY YOUNG CHESTER ELEM SCHOOL 650 OPDYKE ST CHESTER 62233 4  IL

45-079-1400-26 (618) 443-5331WILLIAM MAUSER SPARTA C U SCHOOL DIST 140 203B DEAN AVENUE SPARTA 62286 2  IL

45-079-1400-26-0001 (618) 443-4341GREGORY D JONES SPARTA HIGH SCHOOL 205 W HOOD ST SPARTA 62286 4  IL

45-079-1400-26-1001 (618) 853-4411MIKE HESSE EVANSVILLE ATTENDANCE CENTER 701 OAK ST EVANSVILLE 62242 4  IL

45-079-1400-26-2002 (618) 443-5331FRANCESCA A VALLO SPARTA-LINCOLN MIDDLE SCHOOL 203A DEAN AVENUE SPARTA 62286 4  IL

45-079-1400-26-2003 (618) 774-2432DONALD OUTTEN CENTRAL ATTENDANCE CENTER 6104 WALSH ROAD ELLIS GROVE 62241 4  IL

45-079-1400-26-2005 (618) 853-4411MEREDITH MCGUIRE EVANSVILLE ATTENDANCE CENTER R2 BX 10B 701 OAK ST EVANSVILLE 62242 4 01/31/1995* IL

45-079-1400-26-2006 (618) 587-2401DENISE L EBERS TILDEN ATTENDANCE CENTER PO BOX 394 TILDEN 62292 4  IL
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45-079-1400-26-2007 (618) 443-5331GARY STEPHENS SPARTA PRIMARY ATTENDANCE CENTER 119 LEGION DR SPARTA 62286 4  IL

45-079-5000-51 (618) 473-2222JAMES HEIL BECK AREA VOCATIONAL CENTER PO BOX 91 RED BUD 62278 5 08/16/2000* IL

45-079-7570-51 (618) 202-6244FISCAL AGENT OKAW REGIONAL VOC SYSTEM-EFE 550 146 W MARKET RED BUD 62278 5  IL

46-000-0000-00 (217) 243-1804KORDING, DONALD L HON BROWN/CASS/MORGAN/SCOTT ROE 110 N WEST ST JACKSONVILLE 62650 1  IL

46-000-0000-00-9000 (217) 243-1804HON DONALD L KORDING BROWN/CASS/MORGAN/SCOTT ROE 110 N WEST ST JACKSONVILLE 62650 A  IL

46-000-0000-00-9201 (217) 243-8438CATHY LITTLETON WAHL EDUCATIONAL SUPPORT PROGRAM 704 NORTH MAIN ST JACKSONVILLE 62650 A  IL

46-000-0000-00-9202 (217) 323-4723CATHY LITTLETON WAHL CBS ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL 9496 IL RT 125 BEARDSTOWN 62618 A  IL

46-000-0000-00-9301 (217) 243-8438CATHY LITTLETON WAHL ARC 704 N MAIN ST JACKSONVILLE 62650 A  IL

46-005-0010-26 (217) 773-3359DR CRAIG HIATT BROWN COUNTY C U SCH DIST 1 214 E NORTH ST MOUNT STERLING 62353 2  IL

46-005-0010-26-0001 (217) 773-3345RICHARD KULUPKA BROWN COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL 500 E MAIN MOUNT STERLING 62353 4  IL

46-005-0010-26-1001 (217) 773-2624MERLE KENADY NORTH GRADE SCHOOL 501 NW CROSS ST MOUNT STERLING 62353 4 12/20/1993* IL

46-005-0010-26-2002 (217) 773-2624MERLE KENADY NORTH GRADE SCHOOL 501 NW CROSS ST MOUNT STERLING 62353 4  IL

46-005-0010-26-2005 (217) 225-3412MARVIN MESERVEY BROWN COUNTY MIDDLE SCHOOL PO BOX 314 VERSAILLES 62378 4  IL

46-005-0010-26-2006  MERLE KENADY SOUTH GRADE SCHOOL 300 S CAPITAL MOUNT STERLING 62353 4 07/01/1993* IL

46-005-001P-00 (217) 773-3903CYNTHIA BENTON PARENT AND CHILD TOGETHER 300 S CAPITOL BOX231 MT STERLING 62353 5  IL

46-005-001X-10 (217) 773-2825CHARLOTTE KOCH ST MARY SCHOOL 408 W WASHINGTON MOUNT STERLING 62353 3  IL

46-005-002P-00 (217) 773-4441JOHN C JOHNSON WESTERN ILLINOIS CORRECTION CTR PO BOX 1000 MOUNT STERLING 62353 5  IL

46-005-003P-00 (217) 773-2312SHIRLEY D ANDERSON LEARNING IMPRESSIONS RR4 RTE99S BOX 195A MOUNT STERLING 62353 5  IL

46-009-001P-00  SUSAN E TREADWAY ST LUKE HELATH CARE CENTER R R 3 BOX 446 BEARDSTOWN 62618 5  IL

46-009-001X-06 (217) 323-1288CAROL L MILLER ST JOHNS LUTHERAN SCHOOL 220 E 6TH ST BEARDSTOWN 62618 3  IL

46-009-002P-00 (217) 323-2980DONALD L CATES HUMAN RESOURCE CENTER OF CASS 121 E 2ND ST BEARDSTOWN 62618 5  IL

46-009-002X-06 (217) 997-5535JUDY ROEGGE TRINITY LUTHERAN BOX 118 FREDERICK ST ARENZVILLE 62611 3  IL

46-009-003P-00 (217) 452-3050GAIL SUFFERN VIRGINIA COMMUNITY DC 300 W BROADWAY VIRGINIA 62691 5  IL

46-009-003X-26 (217) 323-1685ALAN BRADISH BEARDSTOWN CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 1421 BEARD ST BEARDSTOWN 62618 3 01/04/2001* IL

46-009-003Z-26 (217) 323-1685ALAN BRADISH BEARDSTOWN CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 1421 BEARD ST BEARDSTOWN 62618 3  IL

46-009-0150-26 (217) 323-3099JAMES L LEWIS BEARDSTOWN C U SCH DIST 15 101 E 15TH ST BEARDSTOWN 62618 2  IL

46-009-0150-26-0007 (217) 323-3665JUDITH FITZGERALD BEARDSTOWN JR/SR HIGH SCHOOL 200 E 15TH ST BEARDSTOWN 62618 4  IL

46-009-0150-26-1006 (217) 323-4005ADMINISTRATOR BEARDSTOWN JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 200 E 15TH ST BEARDSTOWN 62618 4 11/06/1998* IL

46-009-0150-26-2002 (217) 323-1805RICHARD WHERLEY BRICK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 10143 N BLUFFSPRINGS BEARDSTOWN 62618 4  IL

46-009-0150-26-2003 (217) 323-1364CAROLYN JOHNSON GARD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 400 E 15TH ST BEARDSTOWN 62618 4  IL

46-009-0150-26-2005 (217) 323-3585PAM DESOLLAR WASHINGTON AND GRAND AVE SCH 515 OAK ST BEARDSTOWN 62618 4  IL

46-009-0150-26-3001 (217) 323-1510PAM DESOLLAR GRAND AVE SCHOOL 1301 GRAND AVE BEARDSTOWN 62618 4 11/21/2000* IL

46-009-0640-26 (217) 452-3085MICHAEL A LANE VIRGINIA C U SCH DIST 64 651 S MORGAN ST VIRGINIA 62691 2  IL

46-009-0640-26-0003 (217) 452-3087KAREN MCCOMBS VIRGINIA SR HIGH SCHOOL 651 S MORGAN ST VIRGINIA 62691 4  IL

46-009-0640-26-1001 (217) 452-3087KAREN MCCOMBS VIRGINIA JR HIGH SCHOOL 651 S MORGAN ST VIRGINIA 62691 4  IL

46-009-0640-26-2001 (217) 452-3363BEVERLY BONNER VIRGINIA ELEM SCHOOL 651 S MORGAN ST VIRGINIA 62691 4  IL

46-009-2620-26 (217) 476-8112DR LARRY K DODDS A-C CENTRAL CUSD 262 PO B0X 260 ASHLAND 62612 2  IL
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46-009-2620-26-0002 (217) 476-3312DAN WILLIAMS A-C CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 260 ASHLAND 62612 4  IL

46-009-2620-26-1001 (217) 476-3312DAN WILLIAMS ASHLAND JR HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 260 ASHLAND 62612 4 07/15/1997* IL

46-009-2620-26-1002 (217) 458-2224B A DILLOW A-C CENTRAL JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 380 CHANDLERVILLE 62627 4  IL

46-009-2620-26-2001 (217) 476-3313MICHAEL DONNAN A-C CENTRAL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PO BOX 260 ASHLAND 62612 4  IL

46-009-2620-26-2002 (217) 458-2224B A DILLOW CHANDLERVILLE ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 380 CHANDLERVILLE 62627 4 07/15/1997* IL

46-009-7260-51 (217) 323-5559FISCAL AGENT TWO RIVERS VOC ED SYSTEM-EFE 250 121 E SECOND ST BEARDSTOWN 62618 5  IL

46-069-0000-51 (217) 243-8438BOB ROGERS MORGAN/SCOTT EDUCATIONAL SUPPORT 704 N MAIN JACKSONVILLE 62650 5  IL

46-069-0000-00-9000 (217) 243-1804HON DONALD L KORDING BROWN/CASS/MORGAN/SCOTT ROE 110 N WEST STREET JACKSONVILLE 62650 A 07/02/1998* IL

46-069-0000-00-9001 (217) 243-8438DON ENGLISH EDUCATIONAL SUPPORT PROGRAM 704 NORTH MAIN ST JACKSONVILLE 62650 A 07/02/1998* IL

46-069-0000-00-9002 (217) 323-4723DON KORDING CBS ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL BOX 315 BEARDSTOWN 62618 A 07/02/1998* IL

46-069-0010-26 (217) 478-3011FRED ROBERTS FRANKLIN C U SCHOOL DISTRICT 1 PO BOX 140 ALEXANDER 62601 2  IL

46-069-0010-26-0001 (217) 675-2395DEBRA RUST FRANKLIN JR/SR HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 199 FRANKLIN 62638 4  IL

46-069-0010-26-1001 (217) 675-2395DEBRA RUST FRANKLIN JR HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 199 FRANKLIN 62638 4 11/07/1997* IL

46-069-0010-26-2004 (217) 478-3011FRED ROBERTS ALEXANDER ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 140 ALEXANDER 62601 4  IL

46-069-0010-26-2005 (217) 675-2334DEBRA RUST FRANKLIN EAST GRADE SCHOOL PO BOX 199 FRANKLIN 62638 4  IL

46-069-001P-00 (217) 673-3771KATHY HILLIGOSS WESTERN ILLINOIS 4-H CAMP 2244 4H CLUB LN JACKSONVILLE 62650 5  IL

46-069-002P-00 (217) 245-4101JIM AGNER ILLINOIS SCH VISUALLY IMPAIRED 658 E STATE ST JACKSONVILLE 62650 5  IL

46-069-003P-00 (217) 245-5141JOAN FORNEY ILLINOS SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF 125 S WEBSTER ST JACKSONVILLE 62650 5  IL

46-069-003X-10 (217) 243-8621PEGGY GOODWIN OUR SAVIOUR 455 E STATE ST JACKSONVILLE 62650 3  IL

46-069-004P-00 (217) 243-7024FRANK E ANDERSON YOUTH ATTN CENTER HOME GROUP 507 N CHURCH ST JACKSONVILLE 62650 5  IL

46-069-004Y-10 (217) 243-8563JAMES T WOODS ROUTT CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL 500 E COLLEGE AVE JACKSONVILLE 62650 3  IL

46-069-005P-00 (217) 479-3400BARBARA L HANNEL BARTON W STONE CHRISTIAN HOME 873 GROVE ST JACKSONVILLE 62650 5  IL

46-069-005X-06 (217) 243-3419STEPHEN E RENSNER SALEM LUTHERAN PO BOX 1057 JACKSONVILLE 62651 3  IL

46-069-0060-26 (217) 435-8121BARBARA SMITH WAVERLY C U SCHOOL DIST 6 201 N MILLER ST WAVERLY 62692 2  IL

46-069-0060-26-0001 (217) 435-2211W GARY STRITZEL WAVERLY HIGH SCHOOL 201 N MILLER ST WAVERLY 62692 4  IL

46-069-0060-26-2002 (217) 435-2331MARILYN LAWLER WAVERLY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PO BOX 108 WAVERLY 62692 4  IL

46-069-006P-00  RUSSELL TAYLOR COMMUNITY COUNSELING SERVICES 446 E STATE ST JACKSONVILLE 62650 5  IL

46-069-007P-00  BETTY J TEAFORD ELM CITY REHABILITATION CENTER 1314 W WALNUT ST JACKSONVILLE 62650 5  IL

46-069-007Z-02 (217) 243-7100RANDY COOPER WESTFAIR CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 14 CLARK DR JACKSONVILLE 62650 3  IL

46-069-008P-00 (217) 243-1871WANDA COX THE WELLS CENTER 1300 LINCOLN AVE JACKSONVILLE 62650 5  IL

46-069-009P-00 (217) 479-2110MICHAEL A HURT JACKSONVILLE DEV CENTER 1201 S MAIN ST JACKSONVILLE 62650 5  IL

46-069-0110-26 (217) 584-1744JAMES W MCCAIN MEREDOSIA-CHAMBERSBURG CUSD 11 PO BOX 440 MEREDOSIA 62665 2  IL

46-069-0110-26-0001 (217) 584-1291DAVID G MARSHALL MEREDOSIA-CHAMBERSBURG HIGH SCH PO BOX 440 MEREDOSIA 62665 4  IL

46-069-0110-26-1001 (217) 584-1291DAVID G MARSHALL MEREDOSIA-CHAMBERSBURG JR HIGH PO BOX 440 MEREDOSIA 62665 4  IL

46-069-0110-26-2003 (217) 584-1355JAMES W MCCAIN MEREDOSIA-CHAMBERSBURG ELEM SCH PO BOX 440 MEREDOSIA 62665 4  IL

46-069-011P-00  ROBERT W ASHBY MORGAN COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 301 W BEECHER AVE JACKSONVILLE 62650 5  IL

46-069-012P-00 (217) 243-6436GLENN R NICHOLS LINCOLN AVE BAPTIST CHURCH 951 LINCOLN AVE JACKSONVILLE 62650 5  IL
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46-069-013P-00 (217) 243-3558PAUL BLANCHETTE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH DCC 870 W COLLEGE AVE JACKSONVILLE 62650 5  IL

46-069-014P-00 (217) 243-5720JACK BARWICK EDUC DAY CARE CENTER 330 WEST MICHIGAN JACKSONVILLE 62650 5  IL

46-069-016P-00  PATRICIA B BURNETTE BREAD OF LOVE NUTRITION PROJECT 200 W DOUGLAS AVE JACKSONVILLE 62650 5  IL

46-069-018P-00 (217) 245-9541JON M DOSHER PASSAVANT AREA HOSPITAL 1600 W WALNUT ST JACKSONVILLE 62650 5  IL

46-069-018S-19 (217) 479-2300JAMES MAY/ MARTHA HAUCKPATHWAY SERVICES UNLIMITED PO BOX 400 JACKSONVILLE 62651 3  IL

46-069-019P-00 (217) 245-1481JIMM BATES JACKSONVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER RR 4 BOX 28C JACKSONVILLE 62650 5  IL

46-069-019Z-14 (217) 243-6851JOEANNA CALDWELL MATTIE P DAWSON ACADEMY 105 E DUNLAP ST JACKSONVILLE 62650 3 03/12/1998* IL

46-069-020P-00 (217) 245-7124CAPT JERRY CURTTRIGHT THE SALVATION ARMY 331 W DOUGLAS AVE JACKSONVILLE 62650 5  IL

46-069-021P-00 (217) 245-4143JUDY COURIER MORGAN CO DETENTION FACILITY 300 W COURT ST JACKSONVILLE 62650 5  IL

46-069-022P-00 (217) 675-2718SHARON HOCKING FRANKLIN CHRISTIAN CHURCH 111 N MAIN FRANKLIN 62638 5  IL

46-069-023P-00 (217) 245-0949CAROL PAYNE BETTER CHILD CARE INC PO BOX 106 JACKSONVILLE 62651 5  IL

46-069-024P-00 (217) 243-3539GARY R SCHMIDTKE OUR REDEEMER LUTHERAN CHURCH 405 MASSEY LANE JACKSONVILLE 62650 5  IL

46-069-025P-00 (217) 243-3039JAMES MARSH NOBIS ENTERPRISES INC 600 N CLAY ST JACKSONVILLE 62650 5  IL

46-069-026P-00 (217) 245-4811TONA SMITH PCVI INC 860 S MAIN JACKSONVILLE 62650 5  IL

46-069-0270-26 (217) 457-2283LARRY ARMSTRONG TRIOPIA C U SCHOOL DISTRICT 27 2204 ARNZVLLE-COCRD CONCORD 62631 2  IL

46-069-0270-26-0001 (217) 457-2281LARRY ARMSTRONG TRIOPIA JR-SR HIGH SCHOOL 2204 ARENZLLE-COCRD CONCORD 62611 4  IL

46-069-0270-26-2002 (217) 457-2284STEVE A MCCARTY TRIOPIA GRADE SCHOOL 2206 ARENZVLLE-COCRD CONCORD 62631 4  IL

46-069-027P-00 (217) 243-6445MICHELE FLETCHER FIRST CHRISTIAN CHURCH 508 W VANDALIA JACKSONVILLE 62650 5  IL

46-069-028P-00 (217) 243-6851JOEANNA CALDWELL SPIRIT OF FAITH 105 E DUNLAP ST JACKSONVILLE 62651 5  IL

46-069-1170-22 (217) 243-9411DR RICHARD BASDEN JACKSONVILLE SCHOOL DIST 117 516 JORDAN ST JACKSONVILLE 62650 2  IL

46-069-1170-22-0014 (217) 243-4384ED WAINSCOTT JACKSONVILLE HIGH SCHOOL 1211 N DIAMOND ST JACKSONVILLE 62650 4  IL

46-069-1170-22-1013 (217) 243-3383JAN RYAN JONATHAN TURNER JR HIGH SCHOOL 664 LINCOLN AVE JACKSONVILLE 62650 4  IL

46-069-1170-22-2001 (217) 245-5107DR SUE SAUNDERS EISENHOWER ELEM SCHOOL 1901 W LAFAYETTE AVE JACKSONVILLE 62650 4  IL

46-069-1170-22-2002 (217) 245-7905DAVID MILLER JEFFERSON ACCELERATED SCHOOL 733 N CLAY ST JACKSONVILLE 62650 4  IL

46-069-1170-22-2004 (217) 245-7005CYNDEE HURST FRANKLIN ELEM SCHOOL 352 FRANKLIN DR JACKSONVILLE 62650 4  IL

46-069-1170-22-2005 (217) 243-6711RON PEMBLE WASHINGTON ELEM SCHOOL 524 S KOSCIUSKO JACKSONVILLE 62650 4  IL

46-069-1170-22-2006 (217) 245-8720RANDY VERTICCHIO LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 320 W INDEPENDENCE JACKSONVILLE 62650 4  IL

46-069-1170-22-2007 (217) 245-5514DAN GLENN SOUTH JACKSONVILLE ELEM SCHOOL 1700 S WEST JACKSONVILLE 62650 4  IL

46-069-1170-22-2008 (217) 245-4084JAMES KIESOW NORTH JACKSONVILLE SCHOOL 1626 STATE HWY 78 JACKSONVILLE 62650 4  IL

46-069-1170-22-2009 (217) 882-3121GARY BARLOW MURRAYVILLE-WOODSON ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 170 MURRAYVILLE 62668 4  IL

46-069-1170-22-3011 (217) 243-7402HELEN KLOSTERMAN RAY GRAHAM SCHOOL 747 W LAFAYETTE AVE JACKSONVILLE 62650 4  IL

46-069-1170-22-3012 (217) 243-2876MARY ENGLISH WALNUT COURT EARLY YEARS PRGM 110 WALNUT COURT JACKSONVILLE 62650 4  IL

46-069-8010-60-6000 (217) 245-7174DR DON AUBRY FOUR RIVERS SPEC EDUC DIST 936 W MICHIGAN AVE JACKSONVILLE 62650 6  IL

46-069-8010-60-6008 (217) 245-7174DR DON AUBRY IVAN K GARRISON CENTER 936 W MICHIGAN AVE JACKSONVILLE 62650 7  IL

46-069-8010-60-6009 (217) 285-5166VIRGINIA MCINTOSH PITTSFIELD EARLY CHILDHOOD 225 N MEMORIAL PITTSFIELD 62363 7 09/16/1993* IL

46-069-8010-60-6010 (217) 589-5139JAMES AGNER ROODHOUSE EARLY CHLHD EDUC CTR 303 W PALM STREET ROODHOUSE 62082 7 08/27/1997* IL

46-069-8010-60-6011 (217) 323-1510JAMES AGNER BEARDSTOWN EARLY CHHD EDUC CTR 1301 GRAND AVE BEARDSTOWN 62618 7 09/22/1997* IL
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46-086-0010-26 (217) 742-3175RICHARD L JAMES WINCHESTER C U SCH DIST 1 149 S ELM ST WINCHESTER 62694 2  IL

46-086-0010-26-0001 (217) 742-3151LAWRENCE COULTAS WINCHESTER HIGH SCHOOL 200 W CROSS ST WINCHESTER 62694 4  IL

46-086-0010-26-2002 (217) 742-9551KIRK GRAHAM WINCHESTER ELEM SCHOOL 283 S ELM ST WINCHESTER 62694 4  IL

46-086-001P-00  DONNA J STANDLEY SCOTT COUNTY NURSING CENTER RR 2 PO BOX 110 WINCHESTER 62694 5  IL

46-086-001X-02 (217) 742-9049JEANNE BELL WINCHESTER CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 428A N COMMERICAL ST WINCHESTER 62694 3  IL

46-086-0020-26 (217) 754-3351ROBERT G ROGERS SCOTT-MORGAN C U SCHOOL DIST 2 PO BOX 230 BLUFFS 62621 2  IL

46-086-0020-26-0001 (217) 754-3815CAROL L KILVER BLUFFS HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 230 BLUFFS 62621 4  IL

46-086-0020-26-1001 (217) 754-3815CAROL L KILVER BLUFFS JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 230 BLUFFS 62621 4  IL

46-086-0020-26-2001 (217) 754-3714CAROL L KILVER BLUFFS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PO BOX 230 BLUFFS 62621 4  IL

46-086-002X-01 (217) 742-3403BARBARA J FRENCH ALSEY COMMUNITY GRADE SCHOOL P O BOX 109 ALSEY 62610 3  IL

47-000-0000-00 (815) 652-2054PITMAN, DELIGHT HON LEE/OGLE ROE 7772 CLINTON ST DIXON 61021 1  IL

47-000-0000-00-9000 (815) 652-2054HON DELIGHT PITMAN LEE/OGLE ROE 7772 CLINTON ST DIXON 61021 A  IL

47-000-0000-00-9301 (815) 732-4664JOYCE COTTELEER ROCK RIVER CHALLENGE PO BOX 91 CHANA 61015 A 09/29/2000* IL

47-000-0000-00-9302 (815) 732-4664JOYCE COTTELEER CHANA EDUCATION CENTER PO BOX 91 CHANA 61015 A 11/15/1999* IL

47-052-001P-00 (815) 857-2030PETER E FREDRICKSON GREEN WING BIBLE CAMP RURAL ROUTE 02 AMBOY 61310 5  IL

47-052-001X-10 (815) 288-5619SR MARCIANNE BZDON SSND ST ANNE SCHOOL 1112 BRINTON AVE DIXON 61021 3  IL

47-052-003P-00 (847) 696-7100JAMES CZERWIONKA NACHUSA LUTHERAN CHILDRENS HOME P O BOX 100 NACHUSA 61057 5  IL

47-052-003X-10 (815) 284-6986JEAN SPOHN ST MARY SCHOOL 704 S PEORIA AVE DIXON 61021 3  IL

47-052-004P-00  KELLY THIES CAMP REYNOLDS WOOD 621 REYNOLDSWOOD RD DIXON 61021 5  IL

47-052-005P-00  SALLY A BRADY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 2600 N BRINTON AVE DIXON 61021 5  IL

47-052-006Z-26 (815) 652-4806LIANDRO ARELLANO FAITH CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 7571 S RIDGE RD DIXON 61021 3  IL

47-052-007P-00  SUE GRAY KREIDER SERVICES INC PO BOX 366 DIXON 61021 5  IL

47-052-0080-02 (815) 251-4412GREGORY M LUTYENS NELSON ELEM SCHOOL DIST 8 PO BOX 880 ROCK FALLS 61071 2  IL

47-052-0080-02-2001 (815) 251-4412GREGORY M LUTYENS NELSON ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 53 NELSON 61058 4  IL

47-052-008P-00  DARLA L BAKER LEE COUNTY NURSING HOME 800 DIVISION ST DIXON 61021 5  IL

47-052-009P-00 (815) 288-5905CHRISTINE LANTZ OPEN SESAME CHILD CARE CENTER 1101 MIDDLE ROAD DIXON 61021 5  IL

47-052-010P-00 (815) 284-6631TIM BIVINS LEE COUNTY SHERIFF DEPARTMENT 122 W 3RD ST DIXON 61021 5  IL

47-052-011P-00 (913) 782-4300MARY RUSSELL FIRST HUMANICS CORPORATIONS 12755 S MUR-LEN #B-6 OLATHE 66062 5  KS

47-052-012P-00  REV DARRELL W ANDERSON THE EVANGELICAL CONGREGATIONAL C 901 BEND RD DIXON 61021 5  IL

47-052-013P-00 (815) 288-8300PAUL M TAUBE JACK MABLEY DEVELOPMENTAL CENTER 1120 WASHINGTON AVE DIXON 61021 5  IL

47-052-014P-00 (815) 284-8580SHERI KATZMAN FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 202 S PEORIA AVE DIXON 61021 5  IL

47-052-015P-00  SHERI KATZMAN A R K DAY SCHOOL 202 S PEORIA AVE DIXON 61021 5  IL

47-052-016P-00 (815) 285-2228ALICE ROSSI ABC UNIVERSITY INC 1033 FRANKLIN GROVE DIXON 61021 5  IL

47-052-017P-00 (815) 288-9622MARTHA ROLF DIXON FAMILY YMCA 110 N GALENA AVE DIXON 61021 5  IL

47-052-1700-22 (815) 284-7722ROBERT J AUBRY DIXON UNIT SCHOOL DIST 170 1335 FRANKLIN GR RD DIXON 61021 2  IL

47-052-1700-22-0001 (815) 284-7723LARRY STINSON DIXON HIGH SCHOOL LINCOLN STATUE DR DIXON 61021 4  IL

47-052-1700-22-1001 (815) 284-7725ROBERT W WASSON REAGAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 620 DIVISION ST DIXON 61021 4  IL
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47-052-1700-22-2003 (815) 284-7724DAVID SUAREZ JEFFERSON ELEM SCHOOL 800 4TH AVE DIXON 61021 4  IL

47-052-1700-22-2004 (815) 284-7726THOMAS BERWANGER LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 501 S LINCOLN AVE DIXON 61021 4  IL

47-052-1700-22-2008 (815) 284-7727CHRISTINE MILLENACKER WASHINGTON ELEM SCHOOL 703 E MORGAN ST DIXON 61021 4  IL

47-052-1700-22-2012 (815) 652-3263JANIS JENNINGS GRAND DETOUR SIXTH GRADE CENTER 7772 CLINTON ST DIXON 61021 4 07/12/1996* IL

47-052-1700-22-3001 (815) 284-7796THOMAS J DEMPSEY NACHUSA DIAGNOSTIC CENTER P O BOX 100 NACHUSA 61057 4  IL

47-052-1700-61-6100 (815) 284-6651DR BRIGITTE WILKEN LEE COUNTY SPEC EDUC ASSOC 1335 FRANKLIN GROVE DIXON 61021 6  IL

47-052-2200-02 (815) 396-2413DR STEVEN W LAUNIUS STEWARD ELEM SCHOOL DIST 220 PO BOX 97 STEWARD 60553 2  IL

47-052-2200-02-2001 (815) 396-2413STEVEN W LAUNIUS STEWARD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PO BOX 97 STEWARD 60553 4  IL

47-052-2710-26 (815) 627-2841CHARLES L MCCHESNEY LEE CENTER C U SCHOOL DIST 271 P O BOX 508 PAW PAW 61353 2  IL

47-052-2710-26-0001 (815) 456-2323WM JOE HILLIKER FRANKLIN CENTER JR SR HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 188 FRANKLIN GROVE 61031 4  IL

47-052-2710-26-0004 (815) 627-2671JUDITH A PRIELIPP PAW PAW JR/SR HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 37 PAW PAW 61353 4  IL

47-052-2710-26-2002 (815) 456-2325LISA VASQUEZ FRANKLIN CENTER ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 278 FRANKLIN GROVE 61031 4  IL

47-052-2710-26-2005 (815) 627-2671JUDITH A PRIELIPP PAW PAW ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 37 PAW PAW 61353 4  IL

47-052-2720-26 (815) 857-2164DR MARY E SUMMERS AMBOY COMM UNIT SCHOOL DIST 272 11 E HAWLEY ST AMBOY 61310 2  IL

47-052-2720-26-0001 (815) 857-3632DAVID MCFADDEN AMBOY HIGH SCHOOL 11 E HAWLEY ST AMBOY 61310 4  IL

47-052-2720-26-1002 (815) 857-3528DONALD WYZGOWSKI AMBOY JR HIGH SCHOOL 140 S APPLETON AVE AMBOY 61310 4  IL

47-052-2720-26-2003 (815) 857-3619DENNIS WEIDMAN AMBOY CENTRAL ELEM SCHOOL 30 E PROVOST ST AMBOY 61310 4  IL

47-052-2750-26 (815) 453-7463MARCEY L BOLIN ASHTON COMM UNIT SCH DIST 275 PO BOX 329 ASHTON 61006 2  IL

47-052-2750-26-0001 (815) 453-7461JOHN W ZICK ASHTON HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 329 ASHTON 61006 4  IL

47-052-2750-26-1001 (815) 453-7461JOHN W ZICK ASHTON JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 329 ASHTON 61006 4  IL

47-052-2750-26-2003 (815) 453-7463MARCEY L BOLIN ASHTON ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 329 ASHTON 61006 4  IL

47-052-5060-51 (815) 288-5511ADMINISTRATOR SAUK VALLEY COLL DIST 506 173 IL RT 2 DIXON 61021 5  IL

47-071-0000-00-9000 (815) 652-2054THOMAS COFFEY LEE/OGLE ROE 7772 CLINTON ST DIXON 61021 A 07/02/1998* IL

47-071-0000-00-9001 (815) 652-2054TOM BROWN ROCK RIVER CHALLENGE 7772 CLINTON ST DIXON 61021 A 07/02/1998* IL

47-071-001P-00 (815) 493-6624JAMES SAVAGE ROCK RIVER CHRISTIAN CAMP 16486 IL ROUTE 64 W POLO 61064 5  IL

47-071-001X-15 (815) 234-2112TERRY HOLDER A VERY FINE SCHOOL 5043 WOODBURN BYRON 61010 3 11/16/1990* IL

47-071-002P-00 (815) 962-5591PATRICIA A WILLMAN CAMP MEDILL MCCORMICK P O BOX 1616 ROCKFORD 61110 5  IL

47-071-003P-00 (815) 933-3011CHRISTINE M KWAK WHITE EAGLE 4-H CAMP RURAL ROUTE 01 LEAF RIVER 61047 5  IL

47-071-003X-06 (815) 562-6323DARYL KRUSE ST PAUL LUTHERAN SCHOOL 1415 10TH AVE ROCHELLE 61068 3  IL

47-071-004P-00 (815) 734-4027WILLIAM E HARE CAMP EMMAUS INC P O BOX 128 MOUNT MORRIS 61054 5  IL

47-071-004Z-14 (815) 562-8111RONALD COLLIER ASSEMBLY FOR THE GOSPEL ACADEMY 305 EVRETT RD ROCHELLE 61068 3 03/27/1991* IL

47-071-005Z-01 (815) 562-5690PEDRO A PETE PASCUA INTERNATIONAL STUDIES CENTER PO BOX 397 ROCHELLE 61068 3 12/17/1993* IL

47-071-006X-10 (815) 562-8599GLORIA PASCUA CACAL MOTHER TERESA SCHOOL PO BX 397 410 CHERRY ROCHELLE 61068 3 02/17/1995* IL

47-071-007P-00 (815) 732-2220JOHN E SWANSON LUTHERAN OUTDOOR MINISTRIES CTR LUTH OUTDOOR MIN OREGON 61061 5  IL

47-071-008P-00 (815) 732-6111GARY BATTY STRONGHOLD P O BOX 199 R 3 OREGON 61061 5  IL

47-071-009P-00 (815) 562-7092GREG MARTIN FOCUS HOUSE 3279 IL RT 251N ROCHELLE 61068 5  IL

47-071-010P-00  DALE SMITH BLACKHAWK AREA COUNCIL BOY SCOUT P O BOX 4085 ROCKFORD 61110 5 03/27/1997* IL
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47-071-012P-00  LOYAL SIEDENBURG ROCK RIVER CONF UNITED BRETHREN RURAL ROUTE 01 LEAF RIVER 61047 5  IL

47-071-013P-00  PATRICIA R WILLMAN ROCK RIVER VALLEY GIRL SCOUTS 10146 GIRL SCOUT STILLMAN VALLEY 61084 5  IL

47-071-014P-00 (815) 732-2135MELVIN C MESSER OGLE COUNTY JAIL P O BOX 217 OREGON 61061 5  IL

47-071-015P-00  VERNON SHOWALTER PINECREST MANOR 414 S WESLEY AVE MOUNT MORRIS 61054 5  IL

47-071-016P-00 (815) 732-7811ROSE THOMAS THE OREGON COMM DAY CARE 102 S 2ND ST OREGON 61061 5  IL

47-071-017P-00 (815) 562-5920SUSAN BUNTON ROCHELLE ENRICHMENT CENTER PO BOX 13 ROCHELLE 61068 5  IL

47-071-019P-00 (815) 732-3760AMY S CROEGAERT BEST BEGINNINGS CHILD CARE 108 N 2ND ST OREGON 61061 5  IL

47-071-1440-03 (815) 562-7191LYNN L DEWEY KINGS CONSOLIDATED SCH DIST 144 100 FIRST STREET KINGS 61068 2  IL

47-071-1440-03-2001 (815) 562-7191LYNN DEWEY KINGS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 100 FIRST STREET KINGS 61068 4  IL

47-071-1610-04 (815) 384-3920GEORGE R KOKASKA CRESTON COMM CONS SCHOOL DIST 161 BOX 37 202 W SOUTH CRESTON 60113 2  IL

47-071-1610-04-2001 (815) 384-3920GEORGE R KOKASKA CRESTON ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 37 CRESTON 60113 4  IL

47-071-2120-17 (815) 562-4161DOUGLAS A CREASON ROCHELLE TWP HIGH SCH DIST 212 1070 N 7TH ST ROCHELLE 61068 2  IL

47-071-2120-17-0001 (815) 562-4161TODD PRUSATOR ROCHELLE TWP HIGH SCHOOL 1070 N 7TH ST ROCHELLE 61068 4  IL

47-071-2200-26 (815) 732-2186DR GUY BANICKI OREGON C U SCHOOL DIST-220 206 S 10TH ST OREGON 61061 2  IL

47-071-2200-26-0001 (815) 732-6241DR TERRY SHERER OREGON HIGH SCHOOL 210 S 10TH ST OREGON 61061 4  IL

47-071-2200-26-1001 (815) 734-6134MICHAEL PERSENAIRE BLACKHAWK JR HIGH SCHOOL 105 W BRAYTON ROAD MT MORRIS 61054 4  IL

47-071-2200-26-2004 (815) 732-2911LEO P MARSHALL JEFFERSON ELEM SCHOOL 1100 JEFFERSON ST OREGON 61061 4  IL

47-071-2200-26-2006 (815) 732-2181MICHAEL RYDER ETNYRE SCHOOL 1200 JEFFERSON ST OREGON 61061 4  IL

47-071-2200-26-2007 (815) 734-4810MELINDA OSTERGREN DAVID L RAHN ELEMENTARY 401 S FLETCHER ST MOUNT MORRIS 61054 4  IL

47-071-2210-26 (815) 938-2036DR MICHAEL W SASS FORRESTVILLE VALLEY C U S D 221 P O BOX 665 FORRESTON 61030 2  IL

47-071-2210-26-0004 (815) 938-2175LOWELL TAYLOR FORRESTON HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 665 FORRESTON 61030 4  IL

47-071-2210-26-1001 (815) 938-2195CRAIG A MATHERS FORRESTON MIDDLE SCHOOL PO B0X 665 FORRESTON 61030 4  IL

47-071-2210-26-2002 (815) 362-2279RICHARD CORPUS GERMAN VALLEY GRADE SCHOOL PO BOX 665 FORRESTON 61030 4  IL

47-071-2210-26-2003 (815) 938-2301JOSEPH SIMPKINS FORRESTON GRADE SCHOOL PO B0X 665 FORRESTON 61030 4  IL

47-071-2210-26-2004 (815) 738-2226RICHARD CORPUS LEAF RIVER GRADE SCHOOL PO BOX 665 FORRESTON 61030 4  IL

47-071-2220-26 (815) 946-3815PAUL TOCKSTEIN POLO COMM UNIT SCHOOL DIST 222 100 S UNION AVE POLO 61064 2  IL

47-071-2220-26-0004 (815) 946-3314JIM JEFFORD POLO COMM HIGH SCHOOL 100 S UNION AVE POLO 61064 4  IL

47-071-2220-26-1001 (815) 946-2519WILLIAM FALLER POLO APLINGTON SCHOOL 610 E MASON POLO 61064 4  IL

47-071-2220-26-1003 (815) 946-2519GERALD ALLISON POLO APLINGTON SCHOOL 610 E MASON POLO 61064 4 12/03/1991* IL

47-071-2220-26-2001 (815) 946-3811DONNA GERICKE CENTENNIAL ELEM SCHOOL 308 S PLEASANT POLO 61064 4  IL

47-071-2220-26-2007 (815) 946-2519DONNA GERICKE POLO APLINGTON SCHOOL 610 E MASON POLO 61064 4 01/31/1995* IL

47-071-2230-26 (815) 645-2606DR KENT JOHANSEN MERIDIAN C U SCH DIST 223 425 S PINE ST STILLMAN VALLEY 61084 2  IL

47-071-2230-26-0003 (815) 645-2291ROBERT R PRUSATOR STILLMAN VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL 425 S PINE ST STILLMAN VALLEY 61084 4  IL

47-071-2230-26-1001 (815) 645-2277GARY L NUERNBERGER MERIDIAN JR HIGH SCHOOL 207 W MAIN ST STILLMAN VALLEY 61084 4  IL

47-071-2230-26-2002 (815) 645-8188JANET MARLIN HIGHLAND ELEM SCHOOL 410 S HICKORY ST STILLMAN VALLEY 61084 4  IL

47-071-2230-26-2004 (815) 393-4424MIKE COULAHAN MONROE CENTER GRADE SCHOOL PO BOX 360 MONROE CENTER 61052 4  IL

47-071-2260-26 (815) 234-5491DR MICHAEL RISEN BYRON COMM UNIT SCHOOL DIST 226 PO BOX 911 BYRON 61010 2  IL
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47-071-2260-26-0001 (815) 234-5491WILLIAM CRAIG BYRON HIGH SCHOOL 9-10 PO BOX 1022 BYRON 61010 4  IL

47-071-2260-26-0002 (815) 234-5491ADMINISTRATOR BYRON HIGH SCHOOL 11-12 PO BOX 1022 BYRON 61010 4  IL

47-071-2260-26-1001 (815) 234-5491FRANK CONRY BYRON MIDDLE SCHOOL PO BOX 1032 BYRON 61010 4  IL

47-071-2260-26-2003 (815) 234-5491ROBERT M BARR MARY MORGAN PRIMARY SCH PO BOX 1012 BYRON 61010 4  IL

47-071-2260-26-2004 (815) 234-5491KAREN RYAN MARY MORGAN ELEMENTARY SCH PO BOX 1023 BYRON 61010 4  IL

47-071-2310-04 (815) 562-6363JAMES DOOLIN ROCHELLE COMM CONS DIST 231 444 N EIGHTH ST ROCHELLE 61068 2  IL

47-071-2310-04-1002 (815) 562-7997KEVIN K ZILM ROCHELLE JR HIGH SCHOOL 111 E SCHOOL AVE ROCHELLE 61068 4  IL

47-071-2310-04-2001 (815) 562-8251NEIL SWANSON CENTRAL ELEM SCHOOL 444 N 8TH ST ROCHELLE 61068 4  IL

47-071-2310-04-2003 (815) 562-4520KENT SABIN LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 108 S MAIN ST ROCHELLE 61068 4  IL

47-071-2310-04-2004 (815) 562-6331TERRY ATOR MAY ELEM SCHOOL 1033 N 2ND ST ROCHELLE 61068 4  IL

47-071-2310-04-2005 (815) 562-6665ARLYN VAN DYKE TILTON ELEM SCHOOL 1050 N 9TH ST ROCHELLE 61068 4  IL

47-071-2610-26 (815) 734-6032JOEL MCFADDEN MOUNT MORRIS C U SCH DIST 261 105 W BRAYTON RD MOUNT MORRIS 61054 2 07/12/1994* IL

47-071-2610-26-0002 (815) 734-4825LEO MARSHALL MOUNT MORRIS JR & SR HIGH SCH 105 W BRAYTON RD MOUNT MORRIS 61054 4 07/12/1994* IL

47-071-2610-26-1003 (815) 734-6134LEO P MARSHALL MOUNT MORRIS JR HIGH SCHOOL 406 S SEMINARY ST MOUNT MORRIS 61054 4 07/01/1990* IL

47-071-2610-26-2001 (815) 734-4810JERRI A ROBINSON MOUNT MORRIS ELEM SCHOOL 401 S FLETCHER ST MOUNT MORRIS 61054 4 07/12/1994* IL

47-071-2690-04 (815) 393-4477DWIGHT MAYBERRY ESWOOD C C DISTRICT 269 304 N MAIN LINDENWOOD 61049 2  IL

47-071-2690-04-2002 (815) 393-4477DWIGHT MAYBERRY ESWOOD C C GRADE SCHOOL PO BOX 7 LINDENWOOD 61049 4  IL

47-071-2690-04-2003 (815) 393-4554DANIEL OLSON ESMOND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL BOX 99 ESMOND ROAD ESMOND 60129 4 06/30/1993* IL

47-071-8010-60-6000 (815) 234-2722THOMAS J LYNCH OGLE CO EDUCATION COOPERATIVE PO BOX 582 BYRON 61010 6  IL

47-071-8010-60-6001 (815) 732-3231MARIANNE SWANSON OREGON HIGH SCHOOL ANNEX 210 S 10TH ST OREGON 61061 7 09/12/1991* IL

47-071-8010-60-6002 (815) 734-6071JUDITH STEPHENS MT MORRIS TMH CENTER 105 W LINCOLN ST MOUNT MORRIS 61054 7 09/12/1991* IL

47-071-8010-60-6003 (815) 234-2722JUDITH STEPHENS HICKS HALL-EARLY CHILDHOOD 709 4TH AVE ROCHELLE 61068 7  IL

47-071-8010-60-6004 (815) 732-4664JOYCE COTTELEER CHANA EDUC CENTER 204 MAIN ST CHANA 61015 7  IL

48-000-0000-00 (309) 672-6906BROOKHART, GERALD M HONPEORIA ROE 211 FULTON STE 207 PEORIA 61602 1  IL

48-000-0000-00-9000 (309) 672-6906HON GERALD M BROOKHART PEORIA ROE 324 MAIN ST  RM 503 PEORIA 61602 A  IL

48-072-0000-60-6000 (309) 697-0880JANE WINTER CLARK SPEC EDUC ASSOC OF PEORIA COUNTY 6000 S ADAMS ST BARTONVILLE 61607 6  IL

48-072-0000-00-9000 (309) 694-5578JIMMIE MOORE IL CENTRAL JUNIOR COLLEGE ALT SCH 1 COLLEGE DRIVE EAST PEORIA 61635 A 07/02/1998* IL

48-072-0000-00-9001 (309) 694-5578JIMMIE MOORE IL CENTRAL ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL 1 COLLEGE DRIVE EAST PEORIA 61635 A 07/02/1998* IL

48-072-0000-00-9201 (309) 694-5578JIMMIE MOORE IL CENTRAL ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL 1 COLLEGE DRIVE EAST PEORIA 61635 A 07/12/2000* IL

48-072-001P-00 (309) 676-4604ROGER T GOODSON SOUTH SIDE MISSION CAMP MISSION CAMP RD CANTON 61520 5  IL

48-072-002X-06 (309) 637-1512TERRY MOONEY CHRIST LUTHERAN SCHOOL 1311 S FARADAY AVE PEORIA 61605 3  IL

48-072-003X-10 (309) 688-2931GARY R PARMELEE HOLY FAMILY PARISH SCHOOL 2329 W RESERVOIR PEORIA 61615 3  IL

48-072-004P-00 (309) 691-8423GARY SCHOPP PEORIA PARK DISTRICT 2218 N PROSPECT RD PEORIA 61603 5  IL

48-072-004Z-26 (309) 686-4500T RANDALL BRUNK PEORIA CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 3506 N CALIFORNIA PEORIA 61603 3  IL

48-072-005P-00 (309) 671-5758FINLEY HAUCK CATHOLIC SOCIAL SERVICE 2900 W HEADING AVE PEORIA 61604 5  IL

48-072-005X-11 (309) 685-5762CONNIE MITZELFELT PEORIA S D A CHURCH SCHOOL 4019 N KNOXVILLE AVE PEORIA 61614 3  IL

48-072-005Z-11 (309) 674-0642KURT KAUFMAN PEORIA S D A JR ACADEMY 8921 W FARMINGTON RD HANNA CITY 61536 3 03/19/1991* IL
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48-072-006P-00 (309) 697-4555RANDALL D HUNT YOUTH FARM INC 7225 W PLANK RD PEORIA 61604 5  IL

48-072-006X-10 (309) 637-6305MARG ROGERS FATHER SWEENEY SCHOOL 403 NE MADISON AVE PEORIA 61603 3  IL

48-072-007P-00 (309) 685-1047JAMES SHERMAN THE CHILDRENS HOME 2130 N KNOXVILLE AVE PEORIA 61603 5  IL

48-072-007X-10 (309) 682-5823MARY ANN CARTER ST BERNARD 512 E KANSAS ST PEORIA 61603 3  IL

48-072-008P-00 (309) 565-4279ALFRED E BUSCHER ILLINOIS YOUTH CTR HANNA CITY 14617 W FARMINGTON HANNA CITY 61536 5  IL

48-072-009P-00 (309) 682-1552RANDY J BARTON PEORIA CO JUVENILE CENTER 223 N MAXWELL RD PEORIA 61604 5  IL

48-072-010P-00  JACQUE DUBOIS BEL-WOOD NURSING HOME 6701 W PLANK RD PEORIA 61604 5  IL

48-072-010X-10 (309) 274-2994DENNIS OBOYLE ST EDWARD SCHOOL 1221 N FIFTH ST CHILLICOTHE 61523 3  IL

48-072-011P-00  ROBERT L CRAIG COMMUNITY WORKSHOP & TRAINING CTR 3215 N UNIVERISTY PEORIA 61604 5  IL

48-072-012P-00 (309) 674-0105FRANK T SHEPKE CRITTENTON CARE & COUNSELING CTR 2619 W HEADING AVE PEORIA 61604 5  IL

48-072-012X-10 (309) 676-7131JOHN CRUMRINE ST MARK 711 N UNDERHILL ST PEORIA 61606 3  IL

48-072-013P-00 (309) 671-2390CURTIS BURRESS HUMAN SERVICE CENTER P O BOX 1346 PEORIA 61603 5  IL

48-072-013X-10 (309) 691-3015CECILIA C STICKEL MAIER ST MARYS PARISH SCH OF KICKAPOO 9910 WEST KNOX STR KICKAPOO 61528 3  IL

48-072-014P-00 (309) 674-1131ROBERT SIEKS NEIGHBORHOOD HOUSE ASSOC 1020 S MATTHEW ST PEORIA 61605 5  IL

48-072-015P-00 (309) 689-3610GERALD HALEY P A R C  RESID CARE FACILITY PO BOX 3418 PEORIA 61612 5  IL

48-072-016P-00  SUZANNE JACOBS IL CARE PARKHILL MEDICAL COMPLEX 1028 HILLCREST DR CHILLICOTHE 61523 5  IL

48-072-017P-00 (309) 697-8515CHARLES R SCHOFIELD PEORIA CTY SHERIFFS DEPT & JAIL 301 N MAXWELL RD PEORIA 61604 5  IL

48-072-017X-10 (309) 685-1208SR MARY JOSEPH BICKETT ST PHILOMENA SCHOOL 3216 N EMERY AVE PEORIA 61604 3  IL

48-072-018P-00  R H BRIENEN PEORIA RESCUE MISSION 601 SW ADAMS ST PEORIA 61602 5  IL

48-072-018X-10 (309) 685-2533ANN M CLEARY ST THOMAS THE APOSTLE 4229 N MONROE AVE PEORIA HEIGHTS 61614 3  IL

48-072-019P-00  SHARON MERCER SMILEY LIVING CENTER 6847 N ALLEN RD PEORIA 61614 5  IL

48-072-019X-10 (309) 691-5012JAMES TROY ST VINCENT DE PAUL 6001 N UNIVERSITY ST PEORIA 61614 3  IL

48-072-020P-00  DR PATRICK FLAHERTY SOUTH SIDE MISSION OF PEORIA INC P O BOX 5579 PEORIA 61601 5  IL

48-072-020Y-10 (309) 691-8741RONALD F DWYER PEORIA NOTRE DAME HIGH SCHOOL 5105 N SHERIDAN RD PEORIA 61614 3  IL

48-072-021P-00 (309) 655-2054GREGORY D WOLF ST FRANCIS MEDICAL CENTER 530 NE GLEN OAK PEORIA 61637 5  IL

48-072-021X-06 (309) 691-8921ROGER A SPRENGEL CONCORDIA LUTHERAN SCHOOL 2000 W GLEN AVE PEORIA 61614 3  IL

48-072-022P-00  SHARON KRAMER THE LUTHERAN HOME 7019 N GALENA RD PEORIA 61614 5  IL

48-072-023P-00  CAPT H TREVE PASCOE THE SALVATION ARMY 1300 SW ADAMS ST PEORIA 61602 5  IL

48-072-024P-00 (309) 691-4111PEGGY FIFE THE CTR FOR PREVENTION OF ABUSE P O BOX 3855 PEORIA 61612 5  IL

48-072-025P-00  REV AJ GUYTON UNITED NEIGHBORHOODS INC 219 S SARATOGA ST PEORIA 61605 5  IL

48-072-026P-00 (309) 693-5208ROBERT W VYVERBERG ZELLER MENTAL HEALTH CTR 5407 N UNIVERSITY PEORIA 61614 5  IL

48-072-028P-00 (309) 686-8735MARJORIE LAFONT PEORIA CO COOP EXT SERVICE EFNEP 1716 N UNIVERSITY PEORIA 61604 5  IL

48-072-029P-00  HAROLD SHOULTS THE SALVATION ARMY 401 NE ADAMS ST PEORIA 61603 5  IL

48-072-030P-00 (309) 671-3900MCFARLAND BRAGG II PEORIA CITIZENS COMM FOR EO INC 711 W MCBEAN ST PEORIA 61605 5  IL

48-072-031P-00 (309) 674-9219PERCY BAKER G WASHINGTON CARVER ASSN 710 W THIRD AVE PEORIA 61605 5  IL

48-072-032P-00 (309) 671-2700ROBERT BRUETT GREATER PEORIA YMCA 714 HAMILTON BLVD PEORIA 61603 5  IL

48-072-034P-00 (309) 676-0726FATHER GLEN FONTANA ST MARTIN DEPORRES 103 S SHERIDAN RD PEORIA 61605 5  IL
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48-072-034X-16 (309) 676-4609MARY L BOCKLER MONTESSORI CHLDRNS HSE OF PEORIA 135 N E RANDOLPH ST PEORIA 61606 3  IL

48-072-035P-00 (309) 673-2421BARBARA COOKSEY ST ANDREW DAY CARE CTR INC 1601 NE MADISON BX93 PEORIA 61603 5  IL

48-072-036P-00 (309) 673-6705DENNIS PHILLIPS THE SALVATION ARMY D C CTR 210 SPALDING BOX1468 PEORIA 61603 5  IL

48-072-037P-00 (309) 674-1167PAMELA A SCHUBACH YWCA 301 NE JEFFERSON AVE PEORIA 61602 5  IL

48-072-038P-00 (309) 385-2235DEBORAH J GIVENS SEVEN OAKS CHILD DEVELOPMENT CTR 205 W DOUGLAS PRINCEVILLE 61559 5  IL

48-072-039P-00 (309) 674-7069DICK LANGJAHR ST AUGUSTINE MANOR 1301 NE GLENDALE AVE PEORIA 61603 5  IL

48-072-040P-00 (309) 672-4864HARVEY LIGHTBODY METHODIST MEDICAL CENTER OF IL 221 NE GLEN OAK AVE PEORIA 61636 5  IL

48-072-041P-00 (309) 685-2196MARIA NELLAS NEIGHBORHOOD MINISTRIES 3207 NE MADISON AVE PEORIA 61603 5  IL

48-072-042P-00 (708) 892-2346AUDREY DAVIS CHURCH OF GOD OF PROPHECY 6806 N HUNTERS TRACE PEORIA 61614 5  IL

48-072-043P-00 (309) 674-7171MARVIN MILES AMERICAN RED CROSS PEORIA CHAPTER 1224 N BERKELEY AVE PEORIA 61603 5  IL

48-072-044P-00 (309) 671-3162JOHN BATTLES PEORIA COMM CORRECTIONAL CENTER 202 NE MADISON AVE PEORIA 61602 5  IL

48-072-045P-00 (309) 691-1062MICHAEL A FRANKS PROCTOR HOSPITAL-HR DEPT 5409 N KNOXVILLE AVE PEORIA 61614 5  IL

48-072-046P-00 (309) 672-8560ANDRE M BOHANNON CITY OF PEORIA 419 FULTON ST PEORIA 61602 5  IL

48-072-047P-00 (309) 692-0421PENNY BROWER NORTHWEST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 6731 N WAR MEMORIAL PEORIA 61615 5  IL

48-072-048P-00 (309) 682-5061BRUCE ANDREWS WESTMINSTER PRESBYTERIAN 1420 W MOSS AVE PEORIA 61606 5  IL

48-072-049P-00 (309) 673-6136JERALD W KRATZ W D BOYCE BOY SCOUT COUNCIL 614 NE MADISON AVE PEORIA 61603 5  IL

48-072-050P-00 (309) 655-2850LARRY BROWN OSF HEALTH CARE SYSTEM 800 N E GLEN OAK AVE PEORIA 61603 5  IL

48-072-051P-00 (309) 671-5610MARY SHERON PEORIA TAZEWELL ELDERLY PROJECT P O BOX 817 PEORIA 61652 5  IL

48-072-052P-00 (309) 637-3693ANN LANIER PEORIA AREA BLIND PEOPLES CENTER 2905 WEST GARDEN ST PEORIA 61605 5  IL

48-072-053P-00 (309) 697-0135CHARLOTTE RICKS ST JOHN LUTHERAN CHILD CARE CTR 6614 W SMITHVILLE RD BARTONVILLE 61607 5  IL

48-072-053S-19 (309) 687-7236CONNIE HAMANN KIEFER SCHOOL 2130 N KNOXVILLE AVE PEORIA 61603 3  IL

48-072-054P-00 (309) 673-6794MICHAEL D LEARN FAITH-HOPE-LOVE IN CHRIST P O BOX 1544 PEORIA 61655 5  IL

48-072-055P-00 (309) 682-2599ROBERT D LAMB COMMUNITY SOUP KITCHEN INC 604 W RICHMOND AVE PEORIA 61606 5  IL

48-072-056P-00 (309) 655-7272GARY L HERNDON SALVATION ARMY FAMILY SERVICE CTR 417 N E ADAMS ST PEORIA 61603 5  IL

48-072-057P-00 (309) 682-5428PETER BOLT GALENA PARK HOME 5533 N GALENA RD PEORIA HEIGHTS 61614 5  IL

48-072-058P-00 (309) 676-8737EUGENE GATHERS PEORIA HOUSING AUTHORITY 100 S SHERIDAN PEORIA 61605 5  IL

48-072-059P-00 (309) 637-5448BOB ZIMMERMAN ZION EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH 1534 S EASTON AVE PEORIA 61605 5  IL

48-072-060P-00 (309) 673-7474LARAINE BRYSON TRI COUNTY (PEORIA) URBAN LEAGUE 317 S MACARTHUR HWY PEORIA 61605 5  IL

48-072-061P-00 (309) 674-4018SANDRA WOOD HELP INC. 3000 W ROHMAN PEORIA 61604 5  IL

48-072-0620-02 (309) 673-2494TERRY D DEPPERT PLEASANT VALLEY SCH DIST 62 4607 W ELWOOD DR PEORIA 61604 2  IL

48-072-0620-02-2001 (309) 673-6750ALLEN JOHNSON PLEASANT VALLEY ELEM SCHOOL 4623 W REDBUD DR PEORIA 61604 4  IL

48-072-0620-02-2002 (309) 673-2494TERRY D DEPPERT PLEASANT VALLEY NORTH ELEM SCH 4607 W ELWOOD DR PEORIA 61604 4  IL

48-072-062P-00 (800) 633-1488ELAINE WALMER HOOTEN JIL CLICK PO BOX 6810 PORTLAND 97228 5  OR

48-072-0630-02 (309) 676-3523JAMES A THOMAS NORWOOD ELEM SCHOOL DIST 63 6521 W FARMINGTON RD PEORIA 61604 2  IL

48-072-0630-02-1001 (309) 676-3523JAMES A THOMAS NORWOOD ELEM SCHOOL 6521 W FARMINGTON RD PEORIA 61604 4  IL

48-072-0630-02-2001 (309) 676-3523JAMES A THOMAS NORWOOD ELEM SCHOOL 6521 W FARMINGTON RD PEORIA 61604 4 01/28/1999* IL

48-072-0630-02-2002 (309) 697-6312ABBY HULICK NORWOOD PRIMARY SCHOOL 200 MAIN ST PEORIA 61604 4  IL
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48-072-063P-00 (309) 427-5090RAE J ROGY ROGYS GINGERBREAD HOUSE 144 THUNDERBIRD LN EAST PEORIA 61611 5  IL

48-072-064P-00 (309) 673-6627FELISA M JORDAN SECOND TO MOM CHILD CARE CENTER 440 WEST 3RD STREET PEORIA 61605 5  IL

48-072-065P-00 (309) 249-6216ADMINISTRATOR PROGRESSIVE HOUSING 4239 WAR MEMORIAL DR PEORIA 61614 5  IL

48-072-0660-02 (309) 697-3253MARK DOAN BARTONVILLE SCHOOL DIST 66 6000 SW ADAMS ST BARTONVILLE 61607 2  IL

48-072-0660-02-2001 (309) 697-3253MARK E DOAN BARTONVILLE ELEM SCHOOL 6000 SW ADAMS ST BARTONVILLE 61607 4  IL

48-072-066P-00 (309) 274-2766RITHA ROMANS TABOR ENTERPRISES/ABC DAY CARE 301 MAPLE CHILLICOTHE 61523 5  IL

48-072-067P-00 (309) 427-5090DAWN MEYER ROGYS NEW GENERATION 144 THUNDERBIRD LN PEORIA 61603 5  IL

48-072-0680-02 (309) 697-3367STEPHEN W HEATH OAK GROVE SCHOOL DIST 68 4812 W PFEIFFER RD BARTONVILLE 61607 2  IL

48-072-0680-02-1003 (309) 697-0621MARC DEVORE OAK GROVE WEST SCHOOL 6018 W LANCASTER ST BARTONVILLE 61607 4  IL

48-072-0680-02-2002 (309) 697-3367STEPHEN W HEATH OAK GROVE EAST ELEM SCHOOL 4812 W PFEIFFER RD BARTONVILLE 61607 4  IL

48-072-068P-00 (309) 689-1126DENNIS DIDESCH EARLY LEARNING CENTER OF CTRL IL 7411 N UNIVERSITY ST PEORIA 61614 5  IL

48-072-0690-02 (309) 637-6829CONNIE L FALCONER PLEASANT HILL SCHOOL DIST 69 3717 W MALONE ST PEORIA 61605 2  IL

48-072-0690-02-2001 (309) 637-6829CONNIE L FALCONER PLEASANT HILL ELEM SCHOOL 3717 W MALONE ST PEORIA 61605 4  IL

48-072-069P-00 (309) 697-8450REV DOUGLAS O HANRICH HOLY CROSS LUTHERAN CHURCH 618 S MAXWELL RD PEORIA 61607 5  IL

48-072-0700-02 (309) 697-3120ROHN PETERSON MONROE SCHOOL DIST 70 5137 W CISNA RD BARTONVILLE 61607 2  IL

48-072-0700-02-2001 (309) 697-3120ROHN PETERSON MONROE ELEM SCHOOL 5137 W CISNA RD BARTONVILLE 61607 4  IL

48-072-070P-00 (309) 682-2063KATHIE RAIBORN PARC CC ASSOC/SMALL WONDERS 320 E ARMSTRONG AVE PEORIA 61603 5  IL

48-072-070X-01 (309) 682-0724JACQUELINE S MEYER A CHILDS WORLD NURSERY INC 610 W RICHMOND AVE PEORIA 61606 3 12/17/1993* IL

48-072-071P-00 (309) 674-3315NANCY RAKOFF COMMON PLACE INC 514 S SHELLEY ST PEORIA 61605 5  IL

48-072-0720-51 (309) 673-2341BARBARA L SNELL SEAPCO 2410 W HEADING AVE PEORIA 61604 5  IL

48-072-072X-10 (309) 674-0531SR JUDITH ANN CROEGAERT SOUTHSIDE CATHOLIC COMM SCHOOL 1406 W ANTOINETTE ST PEORIA 61605 3 07/02/1999* IL

48-072-078X-05 (309) 692-2821MARCIA RIDDLE PEORIA HEBREW DAY SCHOOL 5614 N UNIVERSITY PEORIA 61614 3  IL

48-072-093Z-20 (309) 697-3392DR WILLIAM C PETERSON OAK GROVE BAPTIST ACADEMY P O BOX 4162 BARTONVILLE 61607 3 09/12/1990* IL

48-072-094X-01 (309) 274-2143NANCY BOOHER CHILLICOTHE ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL 20109 BLUE RIDGE RD CHILLICOTHE 61523 3 03/26/1998* IL

48-072-094Z-01 (309) 274-2143NANCY BOOHER CHILLICOTHE ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL 20109 BLUE RIDGE RD CHILLICOTHE 61523 3  IL

48-072-095X-20 (309) 274-4343BRAD SMITH CALVARY BAPTIST ACADEMY CLOVERDALE RD CHILLICOTHE 61523 3 03/12/1991* IL

48-072-095Z-20 (309) 274-4343RALPH E WINGATE CALVARY BAPTIST ACADEMY 1028 CLOVERDALE RD CHILLICOTHE 61523 3  IL

48-072-098Z-25 (309) 637-8359REV JAMES LASHLEY NEW LIFE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 3510 W MALONE ST PEORIA 61605 3  IL

48-072-099X-01 (309) 688-4149MELISSA ALTON PALS-PRAISE & LEADERSHIP ELEM SCH 3601 N NORTH STREET PEORIA 61604 3 02/23/2001* IL

48-072-100S-10 (309) 671-5797REBECCA MCINTYRE GILL HALL SCHOOL 2900 W HEADING AVE PEORIA 61604 3 07/01/1990* IL

48-072-101Z-14 (309) 697-3016BOB MARTIN MAPLETON CHRISTIAN SCHOOL HOLLIS TWP MAPLETON 61547 3 03/27/1991* IL

48-072-102X-01 (309) 243-9000KAY E HENZ LITTLE FRIENDS LEARNING CENTER 1715 W ALTA RD PEORIA 61615 3  IL

48-072-103X-14 (309) 673-2571BRENDA SCHMUTZ AMERICAN HERITAGE CHRISTIAN SCH 2001 W MANOR PARKWAY PEORIA 61604 3 10/05/1994* IL

48-072-104X-02 (309) 673-3620ANTHONY G LYONS SOUTHERN VALLEY CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 1718 ANTOINETTE PEORIA 61605 3  IL

48-072-104Z-02 (309) 673-3620ANTHONY G LYONS SOUTHERN VALLEY CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 1718 ANTOINETTE PEORIA 61605 3 03/05/2001* IL

48-072-105X-01 (309) 691-5357KAREN TRIEBEL PRAISE AND LEADERSHIP ACADEMY 2400 W NORTHMOOR PEORIA 61614 3 10/17/2000* IL

48-072-106Y-26 (309) 681-1950KELSO ESCOTO ILLINOIS CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 5835 GALENA ROAD PEORIA HEIGHTS 61614 3 10/21/1997* IL
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48-072-106Z-26 (309) 681-1950KELSO ESCOTO ILLINOIS CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 5835 GALENA ROAD PEORIA HEIGHTS 61614 3 12/27/1996* IL

48-072-107Z-14 (309) 681-4673SUSAN M JOHNSON MATTIE P DAWSON ACADEMY 3616 N SHERIDAN RD PEORIA 61604 3 02/08/1999* IL

48-072-108Z-02 (309) 697-4451RICK KOONCE LAMARSH BAPTIST SCHOOL 9507 W MAPLE RIDGE MAPLETON 61547 3  IL

48-072-109X-01 (309) 692-3470LORI SOUNENCKER YOU N ME PRESCHOOL 809 W DETWEILER DR PEORIA 61615 3  IL

48-072-110X-01 (309) 692-7570KAREN TRIEBEL PEORIA ACADEMY 2711 W WILLOW KNOLLS PEORIA 61614 3  IL

48-072-1500-25 (309) 672-6768JOHN K GARRETT PEORIA SCHOOL DISTRICT 150 3202 N WISCONSIN AVE PEORIA 61603 2  IL

48-072-1500-25-0023 (309) 672-6600SANFORD D FARKASH MANUAL HIGH SCHOOL 811 S GRISWOLD ST PEORIA 61605 4  IL

48-072-1500-25-0024 (309) 672-6630RICHARD L GREENE PEORIA HIGH SCHOOL 1615 N NORTH ST PEORIA 61604 4  IL

48-072-1500-25-0025 (309) 693-4400JOHN M MEISINGER RICHWOODS HIGH SCHOOL 6301 N UNIVERSITY ST PEORIA 61614 4  IL

48-072-1500-25-0026 (309) 672-6665DAVID H BARNWELL WOODRUFF HIGH SCHOOL 1800 NE PERRY AVE PEORIA 61603 4  IL

48-072-1500-25-1001 (309) 693-4422JAMES A ULRICH ROLLING ACRES MIDDLE SCHOOL 5617 N MERRIMAC AVE PEORIA 61614 4  IL

48-072-1500-25-1002 (309) 672-6557JEAN POLK STERLING MIDDLE SCHOOL 2315 N STERLING AVE PEORIA 61604 4  IL

48-072-1500-25-1003 (309) 672-6561DAVID W OBERGFEL VON STEUBEN MIDDLE SCHOOL 801 E FORREST HILL PEORIA 61603 4  IL

48-072-1500-25-1004 (309) 672-6567DELORIS H TURNER WHITE MIDDLE SCHOOL 304 E ILLINOIS ST PEORIA 61603 4  IL

48-072-1500-25-1005 (309) 672-6504FELIX LOBDELL BLAINE-SUMNER MIDDLE SCHOOL 919 S MATTHEW ST PEORIA 61605 4  IL

48-072-1500-25-1006 (309) 672-6506GARY M MILLEN CALVIN COOLIDGE MIDDLE SCHOOL 2708 W ROHMANN AVE PEORIA 61604 4  IL

48-072-1500-25-1007 (309) 672-6508STEWART L REGNIER COLUMBIA MIDDLE SCHOOL 2612 N BOOTZ AVE PEORIA 61604 4  IL

48-072-1500-25-1008 (309) 672-6520JAMES ULRICH GREELEY MIDDLE SCHOOL 919 NE JEFFERSON AVE PEORIA 61603 4 07/01/1992* IL

48-072-1500-25-1009 (309) 693-4427ROBERT LARSON CHARLES A LINDBERGH MIDDLE SCHOOL 6327 N SHERIDAN RD PEORIA 61614 4  IL

48-072-1500-25-1010 (309) 672-6542RONALD L HAYES LONGFELLOW MIDDLE SCHOOL 1606 NE PERRY AVE PEORIA 61603 4 09/22/1994* IL

48-072-1500-25-1011 (309) 672-6544THOMAS J WELSH LOUCKS-EDISON MIDDLE SCHOOL 2503 N UNIVERSITY ST PEORIA 61604 4  IL

48-072-1500-25-1012 (309) 672-6500MCKINLEY MOTON III TREWYN MIDDLE SCHOOL 1419 S FOLKERS AVE PEORIA 61605 4  IL

48-072-1500-25-1013 (309) 693-4437ROBERT K BETHEL MARK W BILLS MIDDLE SCHOOL 6001 N FROSTWOOD PKY PEORIA 61615 4  IL

48-072-1500-25-1014 (309) 672-6542RONALD L HAYES LINCOLN MIDDLE SCHOOL 700 MARY STREET PEORIA 61603 4  IL

48-072-1500-25-1015 (309) 672-6563ILLA CONKLIN WASHINGTON GIFTED SCHOOL 3706 N GRAND BLVD PEORIA 61614 4  IL

48-072-1500-25-2005 (309) 672-6559TIMOTHY RYON TYNG PRIMARY SCHOOL 2212 W ANN ST PEORIA 61605 4  IL

48-072-1500-25-2007 (309) 672-6563ILLA CONKLIN WASHINGTON GIFTED SCHOOL 3706 N GRAND BLVD PEORIA 61614 4 01/31/1995* IL

48-072-1500-25-2010 (309) 672-6569CAROL A PENCA WHITTIER PRIMARY SCHOOL 1619 W FREDONIA AVE PEORIA 61606 4  IL

48-072-1500-25-2011 (309) 672-6571JUNE E TYLER WOODROW WILSON PRIMARY SCHOOL 1907 W FORREST HILL PEORIA 61604 4  IL

48-072-1500-25-2028 (309) 672-6574TAUNYA JENKINS ROOSEVELT MAGNET SCHOOL 1704 W AIKEN AVE PEORIA 61605 4  IL

48-072-1500-25-2032 (309) 672-6510VALDA F SHIPP FRANKLIN-EDISON PRIMARY SCHOOL 807 W COLUMBIA TER PEORIA 61606 4  IL

48-072-1500-25-2033 (309) 672-6515KEVIN M CURTIN GARFIELD PRIMARY SCHOOL 1507 S LYDIA AVE PEORIA 61605 4  IL

48-072-1500-25-2034 (309) 672-6518JANET B FURR GLEN OAK PRIMARY SCHOOL 809 E FRYE AVE PEORIA 61603 4  IL

48-072-1500-25-2036 (309) 672-6522AURTHUR PERKINS HARRISON PRIMARY SCHOOL 2702 W KRAUSE AVE PEORIA 61605 4  IL

48-072-1500-25-2037 (309) 672-6525JOAN WOJCIKEWYCH HINES PRIMARY SCHOOL 4603 N KNOXVILLE AVE PEORIA 61614 4  IL

48-072-1500-25-2038 (309) 672-6528MICHAEL D ILLUZZI IRVING PRIMARY SCHOOL 519 NE GLENDALE AVE PEORIA 61603 4  IL

48-072-1500-25-2039 (309) 672-6531SHIRLEY PATTERSON THOMAS JEFFERSON PRIMARY SCHOOL 918 W FLORENCE AVE PEORIA 61604 4  IL
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48-072-1500-25-2040 (309) 693-4439JO ANN THOMAS KELLAR PRIMARY SCHOOL 6414 MT HAWLEY RD PEORIA 61614 4  IL

48-072-1500-25-2042 (309) 672-6538M SHEILA OGILVIE KINGMAN PRIMARY SCHOOL 3129 NE MADISON AVE PEORIA 61603 4  IL

48-072-1500-25-2043 (309) 672-6540DR DENNIS GAINEY LINCOLN PRIMARY SCHOOL 839 W MOSS AVE PEORIA 61606 4 07/01/1990* IL

48-072-1500-25-2047 (309) 693-4435GINGER ABEL NORTHMOOR-EDISON PRIMARY SCHOOL 1819 W NORTHMOOR RD PEORIA 61614 4  IL

48-072-1500-25-2051 (309) 693-4433DR THOM G SIMPSON CHARTER OAK PRIMARY SCHOOL 5221 W TIMBEREDGE DR PEORIA 61615 4  IL

48-072-1500-25-3001 (309) 672-6594JEANETTE M KOSIER ROBERT A JAMIESON SCHOOL 2721 W RICHWOODS PEORIA 61604 4  IL

48-072-1500-25-3002 (309) 672-6775DR JACK MATHENEY DIAGNOSTIC LEARNING CENTER 3202 N WISCONSIN AVE PEORIA 61603 4 10/26/1994* IL

48-072-1500-25-3025 (309) 634-4200JAMES H VAN BUREN PEORIA CTY JUVENILE DETENTION CTR 223 N MAXWELL RD PEORIA 61604 4  IL

48-072-1500-25-3026 (309) 697-4555JAMES H VAN BUREN YOUTH FARM SCHOOL 7225 W PLANK RD PEORIA 61604 4  IL

48-072-1500-25-3027 (309) 685-1047JAMES H VAN BUREN CHILDRENS HOME SCHOOL 2130 N KNOXVILLE AVE PEORIA 61603 4  IL

48-072-1500-25-3028 (309) 673-2803JAMES H VAN BUREN GUARDIAN ANGEL HOME SCHOOL 2900 W HEADING AVE PEORIA 61604 4  IL

48-072-1500-25-3029 (309) 693-4424JEANETTE M KOSIER PEORIA DEVELOPMENTAL CENTER 2018 W CIMMARRON DR PEORIA 61614 4  IL

48-072-1500-25-3030 (309) 693-5017JAMES H VAN BUREN ZELLER MENTAL HEALTH CENTER 5407 N UNIVERSITY ST PEORIA 61614 4  IL

48-072-1500-25-3031 (309) 672-6823DR CYNTHIA D FISCHER PEORIA ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL 714 HAMILTON BLVD PEORIA 61603 4  IL

48-072-1500-25-3032 (309) 675-6775DR BETH BUSSAN GLEN OAK CHRISTIAN C/O DLC 3202 N WISCONSIN PEORIA 61603 4  IL

48-072-1500-25-3033 (309) 672-6795DR BETH BUSSAN UNIV UNITED METHODIST C/O DLC 3202 N WISCONSIN PEORIA 61603 4 07/16/1997* IL

48-072-1500-25-3034 (309) 672-6810PATRICIA D KELLOGG VALESKA HINTON EARLY CH ED CTR 500 W FIFTH AVE PEORIA 61605 4  IL

48-072-1500-25-3035 (309) 672-6725JAMES H VAN BUREN DIAGNOSTIC LEARNING CENTER 3202 N WISCONSIN AVE PEORIA 61603 4  IL

48-072-1500-25-3036 (309) 672-6520JAMES H VANBUREN PEORIA ALTERNATIVE CHARTER SCHOOL 919 N W JEFFERSON PEORIA 61603 4 07/06/1999* IL

48-072-1500-25-3037 (309) 672-6520JAMES H VAN BUREN GREELEY ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL 919 N W JEFFERSON PEORIA 61603 4  IL

48-072-1500-61-6100 (309) 672-6715HAROLD E BERJOHN MID CENTRAL ASSOCIATION 3202 N WISCONSIN AVE PEORIA 61603 6  IL

48-072-2650-26 (309) 362-2424KEN HUPP FARMINGTON CENTRAL C U S D 265 PO BOX 107 TRIVOLI 61569 2  IL

48-072-2650-26-0001 (309) 245-2466GARY SCHULTZ FARMINGTON HIGH SCHOOL 568 E VERNON ST FARMINGTON 61531 4  IL

48-072-2650-26-2001 (309) 358-1128RANDY WELCH YATES CITY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PO BOX 248 YATES CITY 61572 4  IL

48-072-2650-26-2003 (309) 245-4981JEAN HENLEY HARRIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 362 W FORT ST FARMINGTON 61531 4  IL

48-072-2650-26-2004 (309) 565-4396JOHN SMALL HANNA CITY GRADE SCHOOL PO BOX 289 HANNA CITY 61536 4  IL

48-072-2650-26-2006 (309) 565-7115JOHN SMALL LOGAN ELEM SCHOOL 412 S EDEN RD HANNA CITY 61536 4  IL

48-072-2650-26-2007 (309) 245-2913JEAN HENLEY CHAPMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 322 E FORT ST FARMINGTON 61531 4  IL

48-072-3090-26 (309) 446-3378DR BILL HUNTER BRIMFIELD C U SCHOOL DIST 309 PO BOX 238 BRIMFIELD 61517 2  IL

48-072-3090-26-0003 (309) 446-3349DR BILL HUNTER BRIMFIELD HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 380 BRIMFIELD 61517 4  IL

48-072-3090-26-2002 (309) 446-3366DENNIS MCNAMARA BRIMFIELD GRADE SCHOOL PO BOX 290 BRIMFIELD 61517 4  IL

48-072-3100-16 (309) 697-6271DR SHERWOOD C DEES LIMESTONE COMM HIGH SCH DIST 310 4201 S AIRPORT RD BARTONVILLE 61607 2  IL

48-072-3100-16-0001 (309) 697-6271BILL BEACH LIMESTONE COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL 4201 S AIRPORT RD BARTONVILLE 61607 4  IL

48-072-3160-04 (309) 697-3035WILLIAM T BARNETT LIMESTONE WALTERS C C S DIST 316 8223 W SMITHVILLE RD PEORIA 61607 2  IL

48-072-3160-04-2001 (309) 697-3035JAMES R TRIPP LIMESTONE WALTERS ELEM SCHOOL 8223 W SMITHVILLE RD PEORIA 61607 4  IL

48-072-3210-26 (309) 274-5418LARRY WILLIAMS IL VALLEY CENTRAL UNIT DIST 321 B298 1300 W SYCAMORE CHILLICOTHE 61523 2  IL

48-072-3210-26-0007 (309) 274-5481JAMES CASTLE IL VALLEY CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL 1300 W SYCAMORE ST CHILLICOTHE 61523 4  IL
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48-072-3210-26-2004 (309) 274-4841MIKE BETHEL SOUTH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 616 W HICKORY ST CHILLICOTHE 61523 4  IL

48-072-3210-26-2005 (309) 579-2328NEIL MONTGOMERY MOSSVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PO BOX 178 MOSSVILLE 61552 4  IL

48-072-3210-26-2007 (309) 274-5438SUSAN GOODALE ROME ELEM SCHOOL BX98 5114 E RICHLAND ROME 61562 4 07/08/1994* IL

48-072-3210-26-2008 (309) 274-6266RICHARD GREENE CHILLICOTHE ELEMENTARY CENTER 914 W TRUITT CHILLICOTHE 61523 4  IL

48-072-3220-26 (309) 742-8464THOMAS W KAHN ELMWOOD C U SCHOOL DISTRICT 322 301 W BUTTERNUT ELMWOOD 61529 2  IL

48-072-3220-26-0004 (309) 742-2851ROBERT R SIMKINS ELMWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 301 W BUTTERNUT ELMWOOD 61529 4  IL

48-072-3220-26-1001 (309) 742-2851ROBERT R SIMKINS ELMWOOD JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 301 W BUTTERNUT ELMWOOD 61529 4  IL

48-072-3220-26-2002 (309) 742-4261TODD RICKETTS ELMWOOD ELEM SCHOOL 501 N MORGAN ELMWOOD 61529 4  IL

48-072-3230-26 (309) 243-7716DR WILLIAM R COLLIER DUNLAP C U SCHOOL DIST 323 PO BOX 395 DUNLAP 61525 2  IL

48-072-3230-26-0004 (309) 243-7751S PATRICK CASSADY DUNLAP HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 365 DUNLAP 61525 4  IL

48-072-3230-26-1001 (309) 243-7778JOHN BURKEY DUNLAP MIDDLE SCHOOL PO BOX 366 DUNLAP 61525 4  IL

48-072-3230-26-2002 (309) 243-7772DAN G ROBERTS DUNLAP GRADE SCHOOL PO BOX 367 DUNLAP 61525 4  IL

48-072-3230-26-2003 (309) 243-7728RANDY STUEVE WILDER-WAITE ELEM SCHOOL 10021 N PACIFIC ST PEORIA 61615 4  IL

48-072-3230-26-2004 (309) 243-7774REBECCA HAGEN BANNER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 12610 N ALLEN RD DUNLAP 61525 4  IL

48-072-3250-26 (309) 686-8800ROGER M BERGIA PEORIA HGHTS C U SCH DIST 325 1316 E KELLY AVE PEORIA HEIGHTS 61614 2  IL

48-072-3250-26-0005 (309) 686-8803CRAIG SMOCK PEORIA HEIGHTS HIGH SCHOOL 508 E GLEN AVE PEORIA HEIGHTS 61614 4  IL

48-072-3250-26-2003 (309) 686-8809JIM ECKHART KELLY AVE ELEM SCHOOL 1316 E KELLY AVE PEORIA HEIGHTS 61614 4  IL

48-072-3250-26-2004 (309) 686-8812GENE BELTZ MONROE AVE ELEM SCHOOL 3725 N MONROE AVE PEORIA HEIGHTS 61614 4  IL

48-072-3260-26 (309) 385-2213DAVID MESSERSMITH PRINCEVILLE C U SCH DIST 326 302 CORDIS AVE PRINCEVILLE 61559 2  IL

48-072-3260-26-0005 (309) 385-4717MICHAEL PRYOR PRINCEVILLE HIGH SCHOOL 302 CORDIS AVE PRINCEVILLE 61559 4  IL

48-072-3260-26-2004 (309) 385-4923LISA VAN NATTA PRINCEVILLE ELEM SCHOOL 602 N TOWN AVE PRINCEVILLE 61559 4  IL

48-072-3270-26 (309) 389-2231DR STEVEN L MITCHELL ILLINI BLUFFS CU SCH DIST 327 15701 W GLASFORD RD GLASFORD 61533 2  IL

48-072-3270-26-0008 (309) 389-5681DENNIS BROWN ILLINI BLUFFS HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 320 GLASFORD 61533 4  IL

48-072-3270-26-1001 (309) 389-3451DAN PATTERSON GLASFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL PO BOX 155 GLASFORD 61533 4 12/02/1992* IL

48-072-3270-26-2004 (309) 389-2231BRADFORD JANZEN LANCASTER WEST ELEM SCHOOL 15701 W GLASFORD RD GLASFORD 61533 4  IL

48-072-3270-26-2005 (309) 697-0725BRADFORD JANZEN MAPLETON ELEM SCHOOL 10107 VINE ST MAPLETON 61547 4  IL

48-072-3270-26-2006 (309) 389-3451ROGER ALVEY ILLINI BLUFFS MIDDLE SCHOOL 212 N SAYLOR GLASFORD 61533 4  IL

48-072-3270-26-2007 (309) 697-0798BRADFORD JANZEN WHEELER ELEM SCHOOL 7023 W SCH HOUSE LN PEORIA 61607 4 07/01/1992* IL

48-072-3280-03 (309) 697-1325JOHN LINK HOLLIS CONS SCHOOL DIST 328 5613 W TUSCARORA RD PEORIA 61607 2  IL

48-072-3280-03-2001 (309) 697-1325JOHN LINK HOLLIS CONSOLIDATED GRADE SCH 5613 W TUSCARORA RD PEORIA 61607 4  IL

48-072-5000-51  ADMINISTRATOR PRINCEVILLE AREA MIG CHILD CARE MAIN STREET PRINCEVILLE 61559 5  IL

48-072-5010-51 (309) 685-2533GRACE KELLY ST THOMAS SCHOOL 4229 N MONROE AVE PEORIA HEIGHTS 61614 5  IL

48-072-7310-51 (309) 672-9606FISCAL AGENT PEORIA EDUCATIONAL REGN-EFE 300 2000 PIONEER PKWY PEORIA 61615 5  IL

48-072-9000-41 (309) 673-6481ADMINISTRATOR UNITED CEREBRAL PALSY N W ILL 320 E ARMSTRONG AVE PEORIA 61603 5  IL

49-000-0000-00 (309) 736-1111VERMEIRE, JOSEPH A HON ROCK ISLAND ROE 3430 23RD AVENUE MOLINE 61265 1  IL

49-000-0000-00-9000 (309) 736-1111HON JOSEPH A VERMEIRE ROCK ISLAND ROE 3430 23RD AVE MOLINE 61265 A  IL

49-000-0000-00-9301 (309) 736-1111DELANO JILKEY ROCK ISLAND CO REG SAFE SCHOOL 3430 23RD AVE MOLINE 61265 A 11/02/1999* IL
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49-081-001P-00 (309) 794-7350JOHN OLSON RED SHOES NURSERY SCHOOL 935 35TH ST ROCK ISLAND 61201 5  IL

49-081-001Y-10 (309) 786-7793COLIN LETENDRE ALLEMAN HIGH SCHOOL 1103 40TH ST ROCK ISLAND 61201 3  IL

49-081-002P-00 (309) 322-5937SCOTT THOMSON LOUD THUNDER SCOUT CAMP 9906 175TH ST W ILLINOIS CITY 61259 5  IL

49-081-002X-06 (309) 788-8242FRANK HEDRICK IMMANUEL LUTHERAN SCHOOL 3300 24TH ST ROCK ISLAND 61201 3  IL

49-081-003P-00 (309) 799-7044GARY W BROWN ARROWHEAD RANCH 12200 104TH ST COAL VALLEY 61240 5  IL

49-081-003X-10 (309) 755-4352LESLIE HOGAN ST MARY 1925 13TH ST EAST MOLINE 61244 3  IL

49-081-004P-00 (309) 794-1500GARY R ULRICH BETHANY HOME 4480 48TH AVE STE 3 ROCK ISLAND 61204 5  IL

49-081-004X-10 (309) 755-9771KENNETH J SANDERSON ST ANNE 602 17TH AVE EAST MOLINE 61244 3  IL

49-081-005P-00 (309) 764-6472JOHN FRIEDEN MOLINE GROUP HOME 1150 12TH AVE MOLINE 61265 5  IL

49-081-005X-11 (309) 762-2013KEN MCHENRY HOMEWOOD CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 3521 53RD ST MOLINE 61265 3 09/12/1990* IL

49-081-006P-00 (309) 796-0512BARBARA WOLLAN COOPERATIVE EXTENSION SERVICE 1188 JOHN DEERE RD EAST MOLINE 61244 5  IL

49-081-006X-10 (309) 757-5500JANE BARRETT SETON CATHOLIC SCHOOL 1320 16TH AVE MOLINE 61265 3  IL

49-081-007P-00  ALBERT ZENZ ILLOWA COUNCIL BS OF AMERICA 2804 EASTERN AVE DAVENPORT 52803 5  IA

49-081-007X-06 (309) 762-4494ROBERT J PAGEL ST PAULS LUTHERAN SCHOOL 153 19TH AVE MOLINE 61265 3  IL

49-081-008P-00  GARY E WEINSTEIN ALLIANCE FOR THE MENTALLY ILL 805 19TH ST ROCK ISLAND 61201 5  IL

49-081-008X-16 (309) 764-7047RENEE M DETLOFF VILLA MONTESSORI 2100 48TH STREET MOLINE 61265 3  IL

49-081-009P-00 (309) 757-9549TONI HUNTER ARC OF ROCK ISLAND CTY 4016 9TH ST ROCK ISLAND 61201 5  IL

49-081-010P-00 (309) 792-0292THOMAS SCHROEDER ROCK ISLAND COUNTY ON ADDICTIONS RT 2 BOX 288 EAST MOLINE 61244 5  IL

49-081-011P-00  KIT MILLER CHRISTIAN FAMILY CARE CTR PO BOX 4176 ROCK ISLAND 61204 5  IL

49-081-012P-00  CLARENCE E WHEELER EAST MOLINE CORRECTIONAL CENTER 100 HILLCREST RD EAST MOLINE 61244 5  IL

49-081-013P-00 (309) 779-2200ERIC CROWELL TRINITY MEDICAL CENTER 2701 17TH ST ROCK ISLAND 61201 5  IL

49-081-014P-00  SUELLEN BAINTER ROBERT YOUNG CENTER 2701 17TH ST ROCK ISLAND 61201 5  IL

49-081-014Z-02 (309) 798-2857PASTOR GLUCK RIVERSIDE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 309 E 3RD ST ANDALUSIA 61232 3 03/27/1991* IL

49-081-015P-00  BARRY HALM MOLINE PUBLIC HOSPITAL 635 10TH AVE MOLINE 61265 5  IL

49-081-015X-10 (309) 793-7350DANIEL LIEVENS JORDAN CATHOLIC SCHOOL PO BX 3490 2901-24TH ROCK ISLAND 61204 3  IL

49-081-016P-00  CAROLYN GRENIER OAK GLEN HOME 11210 95TH ST COAL VALLEY 61240 5  IL

49-081-016X-06 (309) 792-0776JANET NELSON GOOD SHEPHERD LUTHERAN GRADE SCH 1450 30TH AVE EAST MOLINE 61244 3 07/30/1998* IL

49-081-017P-00  CAROLYN GRENIER ROCK ISLAND CO HEALTH CARE CTR 2122-25TH AVE ROCK ISLAND 61201 5  IL

49-081-018P-00  SR MARY ANTHONY ST ANTHONYS CONT CARE CT 767 30TH ST ROCK ISLAND 61201 5  IL

49-081-019P-00  JOHN PHILLIPS CITY OF ROCK ISLAND 1528 3RD AVE ROCK ISLAND 61201 5  IL

49-081-019Z-20 (309) 796-1485REV JAMES R PATRICK EAST MOLINE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 900 46TH AVE EAST MOLINE 61244 3  IL

49-081-020P-00 (309) 764-8110THOMAS DICKEY SKIP A LONG DAY CARE CENTER 4800 60TH STREET MOLINE 61265 5  IL

49-081-020Z-25 (309) 764-1302BILL OLMSTEAD TEMPLE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 2305 7TH AVE MOLINE 61265 3  IL

49-081-021P-00 (309) 797-3352PAT HANNAH WEE CARE DAY CARE CENTER 1826 16TH ST MOLINE 61265 5  IL

49-081-021X-01 (309) 792-9414VICKI L PETERSON LEARNING TREE 1414 10TH STREET SILVIS 61282 3 03/09/1998* IL

49-081-022P-00  GAIL ARNOLD FIRST CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH 620 22ND ST MOLINE 61265 5  IL

49-081-023P-00 (309) 755-4525VINCE THOMAS PROJECT NOW INC 85 9TH STREET SILVIS 61282 5  IL
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49-081-023X-14 (309) 596-2779GREG ENGSTROM BENNETT-SALMON CHRISTIAN SCHOOL PO BOX 577 VIOLA 61486 3 01/08/1999* IL

49-081-024P-00 (309) 782-6114NANCY REEVES ROCK ISLAND ARSENAL SIORI CFF C ROCK ISLAND 61299 5  IL

49-081-024X-06 (309) 792-0755SHERRY OREY ST JOHNS CTR FOR EARLY LEARNING 1450-30TH AVE EAST MOLINE 61244 3  IL

49-081-025P-00 (309) 794-1230MICHAEL T GREEN ROCK ISLAND COUNTY SHERIFFS DEPT 1317 3RD AVE ROCK ISLAND 61201 5  IL

49-081-025Z-26 (309) 787-3609GERALDINE DAVIS COPE TUTORIAL SCHOOL 228 W 2ND AVE MILAN 61264 3  IL

49-081-026X-26 (309) 788-6832CHERYL HEADLEY MORNING STAR ACADEMY 2000 16TH AVE ROCK ISLAND 61201 3  IL

49-081-027P-00 (309) 788-0833WENDY K HENRY MISSISSIPPI VALLEY G SCOUT CAMPS 2011 2ND AVENUE ROCK ISLAND 61201 5  IL

49-081-027Z-26 (309) 496-2505DAVID L WILSON SYCAMORE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 5323 108TH ST NORTH EAST MOLINE 61244 3 02/23/2001* IL

49-081-028P-00 (309) 788-3479BETSY BRANSGARD ROCK ISLAND YWCA 229 16TH ST ROCK ISLAND 61201 5  IL

49-081-0290-02 (309) 755-0693DR RONALD PAQUETTE HAMPTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 29 PO BOX 230 HAMPTON 61256 2  IL

49-081-0290-02-2001 (309) 755-0693DR RONALD D PAQUETTE HAMPTON ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 230 HAMPTON 61256 4  IL

49-081-029P-00 (309) 787-6303JUDY KALE JUST KIDS CHILDCARE 1800 W 1ST BOX 410 MILAN 61264 5  IL

49-081-0300-17 (309) 752-1633DR R CRAIG WHITLOCK UNITED TWP HS DISTRICT 30 1275 42ND AVE EAST MOLINE 61244 2  IL

49-081-0300-17-0001 (309) 752-1633GORDON CORNELIUS UNITED TWP HIGH SCHOOL 1275 42ND AVE EAST MOLINE 61244 4  IL

49-081-0300-17-0002 (309) 752-1664GORDON CORNELIUS UNITED TWP HIGH SCHOOL (NORTH) 1420 18TH AVE EAST MOLINE 61244 4 07/01/1991* IL

49-081-0300-40-4000 (309) 752-1691MICHAEL HANLIN UNITED TWP AREA VOC CTR 1275 42ND AVE EAST MOLINE 61244 9 09/27/1990* IL

49-081-0300-40-4001 (309) 752-1691MICHAEL HANLIN UNITED TWP AREA VOC CTR 1275 42ND AVE EAST MOLINE 61244 9 07/11/1990* IL

49-081-0300-41-4100 (309) 752-1691ROGER STURM UNITED TWP AREA CAREER CTR 1275 42ND AVE EAST MOLINE 61244 9  IL

49-081-0300-41-4101 (309) 752-1691ROGER STURM UNITED TWP AREA CAREER CTR 1275 42ND AVE EAST MOLINE 61244 9  IL

49-081-030P-00 (309) 793-6352VINCENT THOMAS PROJECT NOW 418 19TH ST ROCK ISLAND 61201 5  IL

49-081-031P-00 (309) 788-0825MAXINE ROSS HOUSING AUTHORITY OF ROCK ISLAND 111 20TH ST ROCK ISLAND 61265 5  IL

49-081-032P-00 (309) 762-4776VIRGINIA JARRETT MOLINE HOUSING AUTHORITY 4141 11TH AVE A MOLINE 61265 5  IL

49-081-033P-00 (309) 792-8616BETTY J PHIPPS ITS A CHILDS WORLD LTD 644 CROSSTOWN AVE SILVIS 61282 5  IL

49-081-0340-02 (309) 792-9325RENE J NOPPE JR SILVIS SCHOOL DISTRICT 34 1305 5TH AVE SILVIS 61282 2  IL

49-081-0340-02-1001 (309) 792-3511JANIS GALBRAITH SILVIS JR HIGH SCHOOL 1305 5TH AVE SILVIS 61282 4  IL

49-081-0340-02-2003 (309) 792-0639TODD WILLIAMS GEORGE O BARR SCHOOL 1305 5TH AVE SILVIS 61282 4  IL

49-081-034P-00 (309) 786-0583CYNTHIA J MAHR IN A KIDS WORLD INC 1732-18TH AVE ROCK ISLAND 61201 5  IL

49-081-035P-00 (309) 788-6908PAQUITA RICHARDSON P AND J TENDER CARE 1113 31ST AVENUE ROCK ISLAND 61021 5  IL

49-081-0360-02 (309) 496-2683WAYNE FRENCH CARBON CLIFF-BARSTOW SCH DIST 36 PO BOX 140 BARSTOW 61236 2  IL

49-081-0360-02-1002 (309) 496-2683PATRICIA UPCHURCH ALDRIN JR HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 140 BARSTOW 61236 4  IL

49-081-0360-02-2001 (309) 792-9286ELLIN LOTSPEICH APOLLO ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 280 CARBON CLIFF 61239 4  IL

49-081-036P-00 (309) 755-8724INGRID VERBRAAK GREATER METRO AREA HOUSING 325 SECOND STREET SILVIS 61282 5  IL

49-081-0370-02 (309) 755-4533GARRY RUDISH EAST MOLINE SCHOOL DISTRICT 37 836 17TH AVE EAST MOLINE 61244 2  IL

49-081-0370-02-1002 (309) 755-1919LINDA KRESSER GLENVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL 3210 7TH ST EAST MOLINE 61244 4  IL

49-081-0370-02-1003 (309) 755-0111LARRY MCLAIN GLENVIEW NORTH MIDDLE SCHOOL 3000 7TH ST EAST MOLINE 61244 4 01/08/1992* IL

49-081-0370-02-2001 (309) 792-2947CATHERINE BAUMGARTNER BOWLESBURG ELEM SCHOOL 2221 10TH ST SILVIS 61282 4  IL

49-081-0370-02-2003 (309) 755-7621CURTIS BEHRENDS HILLCREST ELEM SCHOOL 451 22ND AVE EAST MOLINE 61244 4  IL
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49-081-0370-02-2008 (309) 755-1585ERIC MIKITA RIDGEWOOD ELEM SCHOOL 814 30TH AVE EAST MOLINE 61244 4  IL

49-081-0370-02-2009 (309) 796-1251CHARLES LAMB WELLS ELEM SCHOOL 490 42ND AVE EAST MOLINE 61244 4  IL

49-081-037P-00 (309) 755-5031DIANN PALMER EAST MOLINE CITIZENS FOR COMM 499 27TH STREET EAST MOLINE 61244 5  IL

49-081-038P-00 (309) 792-8616NAOMI MEAD LINCOLN ITS A CHILD WORLD 644 CROSSTOWN AVE SILVIS 61282 5  IL

49-081-039P-00 (309) 762-2362ROBERT E LEE SACRED HEART PEDALS PROGRAM 1602 13TH ST MOLINE 61265 5  IL

49-081-0400-22 (309) 736-2100BEN MCADAMS MOLINE UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT 40 1619 11TH AVE MOLINE 61265 2  IL

49-081-0400-22-0001 (309) 757-3545GARY KOELLER MOLINE SR HIGH SCHOOL 3600 23RD AVE MOLINE 61265 4  IL

49-081-0400-22-1003 (309) 757-3535WILLIAM BURRUS JOHN DEERE MIDDLE SCHOOL 2035 11TH ST MOLINE 61265 4  IL

49-081-0400-22-1004 (309) 757-3530CLYDE STORBECK WOODROW WILSON MIDDLE SCHOOL 1301 48TH ST MOLINE 61265 4  IL

49-081-0400-22-2007 (309) 757-3505RONALD T ANDERSON BUTTERWORTH ELEM SCHOOL 4205 48TH ST MOLINE 61265 4  IL

49-081-0400-22-2010 (309) 757-3506PATRICIA NELSON ERICSSON ELEM SCHOOL 335 5TH AVE MOLINE 61265 4  IL

49-081-0400-22-2011 (309) 757-3510RICK SHANNON BENJAMIN FRANKLIN ELEM SCHOOL 5312 11 AVENUE C MOLINE 61265 4  IL

49-081-0400-22-2012 (309) 757-3511STEPHEN R HAINES GARFIELD ELEM SCHOOL 1518 25TH AVE MOLINE 61265 4  IL

49-081-0400-22-2014 (309) 757-3513CRAIG GHINAZZI HAMILTON ELEM SCHOOL 700 32ND AVE MOLINE 61265 4  IL

49-081-0400-22-2016 (309) 757-3515DENNIS NELSON LINCOLN-IRVING ELEM SCHOOL 1015 16TH AVE MOLINE 61265 4  IL

49-081-0400-22-2017 (309) 757-3517WILLIAM KELLER LOGAN ELEM SCHOOL 1602 25TH ST MOLINE 61265 4  IL

49-081-0400-22-2019 (309) 799-3139SCOTT TURNIPSEED HORACE MANN ELEM SCHOOL 3601 69TH AVE MOLINE 61265 4  IL

49-081-0400-22-2021 (309) 757-3520STAN GRIFFIN ROOSEVELT ELEM SCHOOL 3530 23RD AVE MOLINE 61265 4  IL

49-081-0400-22-2022 (309) 757-3525GARY ORR GEORGE WASHINGTON ELEM SCHOOL 1550 41ST ST MOLINE 61265 4  IL

49-081-0400-22-2023 (309) 757-3526ROBERT DYER WILLARD ELEM SCHOOL 1616 16TH ST MOLINE 61265 4  IL

49-081-0400-22-2025 (309) 799-5148DEBRA SINGLEY BICENTENNIAL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1004 1ST ST COAL VALLEY 61240 4  IL

49-081-0400-22-2026 (309) 757-3571TERESA LANDON JANE ADDAMS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3520 53RD ST MOLINE 61265 4  IL

49-081-0400-22-3001 (309) 796-0680MICHAEL DALY BLACK HAWK ED CENTER 4680 11TH ST EAST MOLINE 61244 4  IL

49-081-0400-22-3024 (309) 799-7044GARY BROWN ARROWHEAD RANCH BOYS SCHOOL 12200 104TH ST COAL VALLEY 61240 4  IL

49-081-0400-22-3025 (309) 757-1893SUE ERVIN JEFFERSON EARLY CHILDHOOD CTR 3010 26TH AVE MOLINE 61265 4  IL

49-081-040P-00 (309) 788-5133TERESA THORNTON MRS T CALLING ALL KIDS 1012 21ST AVENUE ROCK ISLAND 61201 5  IL

49-081-0410-25 (309) 793-5900DR DAVID MARKWARD ROCK ISLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT 41 2101 6TH AVENUE ROCK ISLAND 61201 2  IL

49-081-0410-25-0001 (309) 793-5950DR DAWN SNYDER ROCK ISLAND HIGH SCHOOL 1400 25TH AVE ROCK ISLAND 61201 4  IL

49-081-0410-25-1003 (309) 793-5920KEN JAEKE EDISON JR HIGH SCHOOL 4141 - 9TH ST ROCK ISLAND 61201 4  IL

49-081-0410-25-1005 (309) 793-5915PETER NYMAN WASHINGTON JR HIGH SCHOOL 3300 18TH STREET ROCK ISLAND 61201 4  IL

49-081-0410-25-2006 (309) 793-5925J THOMAS MCKINNEY AUDUBON ELEM SCHOOL 2601 - 18TH AVE ROCK ISLAND 61201 4  IL

49-081-0410-25-2007 (309) 793-5922SCOTT MCKISSICK DENKMANN ELEM SCHOOL 4101 22ND AVE ROCK ISLAND 61201 4  IL

49-081-0410-25-2008 (309) 793-5930SHEILA WILDERMUTH EARL H HANSON ELEM SCHOOL 4000 9TH ST ROCK ISLAND 61201 4  IL

49-081-0410-25-2009 (309) 793-5935NANCY GALBRAITH EUGENE FIELD ELEM SCHOOL 2900 31ST AVENUE ROCK ISLAND 61201 4  IL

49-081-0410-25-2010 (309) 793-5940MICHAEL RUSSELL FRANCES WILLARD ELEM SCHOOL 2503 9TH ST ROCK ISLAND 61201 4  IL

49-081-0410-25-2011 (309) 793-5942DARRYL TAYLOR GRANT INTENSIVE BASIC 600 11TH AVE ROCK ISLAND 61201 4  IL

49-081-0410-25-2012 (309) 793-5944JULIE EVANS HAWTHORNE-IRVING ELEM SCHOOL 930 14TH STREET ROCK ISLAND 61201 4  IL
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49-081-0410-25-2014 (309) 793-5970DAVID BLOOM LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 2100 6TH AVENUE ROCK ISLAND 61201 4  IL

49-081-0410-25-2015 (309) 793-5975BILL OSBORNE LONGFELLOW ELEM SCHOOL 4198 7TH AVENUE ROCK ISLAND 61201 4  IL

49-081-0410-25-2016 (309) 793-5980JOHN FRIEDEN RIDGEWOOD ELEM SCHOOL 9607 14TH ST W ROCK ISLAND 61201 4  IL

49-081-0410-25-2017 (309) 793-5985RICK LOY THOMAS JEFFERSON ELEM SCHOOL 1307 4TH ST W MILAN 61264 4  IL

49-081-0410-25-2018 (309) 793-5988CHARLES B DYSON W L EDDY ELEM SCHOOL 125 2ND AVE W MILAN 61264 4 07/01/1992* IL

49-081-0410-25-2019 (309) 793-5928TOM BERG HORACE MANN CHOICE SCHOOL 3530 38TH AVE ROCK ISLAND 61201 4  IL

49-081-0410-25-3001 (309) 793-5924ROSEMARY TIMKE VOCATIONAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM 2103 5TH AVE ROCK ISLAND 61201 4 11/06/1998* IL

49-081-0410-25-3002 (309) 762-3897LENORE BERG INTERDIST ECE PROGRAM 4000 11TH ST MOLINE 61265 4  IL

49-081-0410-25-3003 (309) 793-5924GEORGE EDGEWORTH THURGOOD MARSHALL LEARNING CTR 2103 5TH AVE ROCK ISLAND 61201 4  IL

49-081-0410-25-3004 (309) 793-5928RICHARD LOY HORACE MANN CHOICE SCHOOL 3530 38TH AVE ROCK ISLAND 61201 4 07/15/1993* IL

49-081-0410-25-3005 (309) 793-5924ROSEMARY TIMKE RIHS EVENING ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL 2103 5TH AVE ROCK ISLAND 61201 4 11/06/1998* IL

49-081-0410-25-3006 (309) 793-3450SUE READING ART PROGRAM 630 9TH ST ROCK ISLAND 61201 4  IL

49-081-1000-26 (309) 523-3184DAVID BILLS RIVERDALE C U SCHOOL DIST 100 9624-256TH ST N PORT BYRON 61275 2  IL

49-081-1000-26-0001 (309) 523-3181JAMES I BOYD RIVERDALE SR HIGH SCHOOL 9622-256TH ST N PORT BYRON 61275 4  IL

49-081-1000-26-1002 (309) 523-3131RON JACOBS RIVERDALE MIDDLE SCHOOL 9822 256TH ST N PORT BYRON 61275 4  IL

49-081-1000-26-2007 (309) 523-3186DANE PETERSON RIVERDALE ELEM SCHOOL 9424 256TH ST N PORT BYRON 61275 4  IL

49-081-2000-26 (309) 596-2974ROBERT GILLUM SHERRARD COMM UNIT SCH DIST 200 P O BOX 529 VIOLA 61486 2  IL

49-081-2000-26-0001 (309) 593-2175HARRY A HUNT SHERRARD HIGH SCHOOL 4701 176TH AVE SHERRARD 61281 4  IL

49-081-2000-26-1001 (309) 593-2175HARRY A HUNT SHERRARD JR HIGH SCHOOL 4701 176TH AVE SHERRARD 61281 4  IL

49-081-2000-26-2003 (309) 754-8244MELISSA CLARK MATHERVILLE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL P O BOX 639 MATHERVILLE 61263 4  IL

49-081-2000-26-2005 (309) 787-1512ALAN BOUCHER COYNE CENTER ELEM SCHOOL 11310 16TH ST MILAN 61264 4  IL

49-081-2000-26-2006 (309) 593-2917STEWART KLINK SHERRARD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL P O BOX 39  FIRST ST SHERRARD 61281 4  IL

49-081-2000-26-2007 (309) 596-2114POLLY DAHLSTROM WINOLA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL P O BOX 347 VIOLA 61486 4  IL

49-081-3000-26 (309) 795-1167DICK STOLTZ ROCKRIDGE C U SCHOOL DIST 300 14110-134TH AVE W TAYLOR RIDGE 61284 2  IL

49-081-3000-26-0001 (309) 795-1736CLAYTON NAYLOR ROCKRIDGE HIGH SCHOOL 14110 134TH AVE W TAYLOR RIDGE 61284 4  IL

49-081-3000-26-1002 (309) 795-1172JIM WIDDOP ROCKRIDGE JR HIGH SCHOOL 14110 134TH AVE W TAYLOR RIDGE 61284 4  IL

49-081-3000-26-2003 (309) 798-2424TOMMY LEE ANDALUSIA ELEM SCHOOL BX 770 112 7TH AVE E ANDALUSIA 61232 4  IL

49-081-3000-26-2005 (309) 791-0518LARRY HESCH ILLINOIS CITY ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 39 ILLINOIS CITY 61259 4  IL

49-081-3000-26-2006 (309) 798-2183TINA SIMS TAYLOR RIDGE ELEM SCHOOL 13227 TURKEY HOLLOW TAYLOR RIDGE 61284 4  IL

49-081-3000-26-2007 (309) 372-8822TINA SIMS REYNOLDS ELEM SCHOOL 705 EDGINGTON REYNOLDS 61279 4  IL

49-081-5000-51 (309) 795-1713REV ALFRED BEHRER CENTRO TEZCATLIPOCA 17315 W 134TH STREET TAYLOR RIDGE 61284 5  IL

49-081-5010-51 (309) 752-1691MICHAEL HANLIN UNITED TOWNSHIP AREA VOC CENTER 1275 42ND AVE EAST MOLINE 61244 5  IL

49-081-5020-51 (309) 798-2703ADMINISTRATOR MIGRANT CHILDREN INCORPORATED 13715 134TH AVE W TAYLOR RIDGE 61284 5  IL

49-081-5030-51 (309) 755-9847ADMINISTRATOR BLACK HAWK COLL DIST 503 6600 34TH AVE MOLINE 61265 5  IL

49-081-7220-51 (309) 752-1611FISCAL AGENT QUAD CITY VOC SYSTEM - EFE 210 1275 - 42ND AVE EAST MOLINE 61244 5  IL

49-081-8650-60-6000 (309) 796-2500DR NEIL HENDERSON BLACK HAWK AREA SP ED DISTRICT 4670 11TH ST EAST MOLINE 61244 6  IL

49-081-8650-60-6001 (309) 755-5550MICHELLE HAMMOND PHOENIX PROGRAM 600 19TH ST EAST MOLINE 61244 7  IL
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50-000-0000-00 (618) 397-8930WAMSER, ROSELLA ST CLAIR ROE 500 WILSHIRE DRIVE BELLEVILLE 62223 1  IL

50-000-0000-00-9000 (618) 397-8930ROSELLA WAMSER ST CLAIR ROE 500 WILSHIRE DRIVE BELLEVILLE 62223 A  IL

50-000-0000-00-9301 (618) 233-6874ROSELLA WAMSER SAFE SCHOOL PROGRAM 25 BELLEVUE PARK PLZ BELLEVILLE 62226 A  IL

50-082-0000-51 (618) 233-6874BRAD HARRIMAN SAFE SCHOOL PROGRAM 25 BELLEVUE PARK PLZ BELLEVUE 62226 5  IL

50-082-0000-40-4000 (618) 473-2222JAMES W HEIL BECK AREA VOC CTR RR 3 BOX 91 RED BUD 62278 9 07/13/1990* IL

50-082-0000-40-4001 (618) 473-2222JAMES W HEIL BECK AREA VOC CTR RR 3 BOX 91 RED BUD 62278 9 07/31/1990* IL

50-082-0000-60-6000 (618) 398-5280MICHAEL MCCOLLUM TENCO/SIRSEA REG ED PROGRAM 500 WILSHIRE DR BELLEVILLE 62223 6 08/24/1999* IL

50-082-0000-61-6100 (618) 397-8930ROSELLA WAMSER ST CLAIR ROE SPECIAL EDUCATION 500 WILSHIRE DR BELLEVILLE 62223 6  IL

50-082-0000-00-9000 (618) 397-8930HON JAMES DEETS ST CLAIR ROE 500 WILSHIRE DRIVE BELLEVILLE 62223 A 07/02/1998* IL

50-082-0000-00-9001 (618) 233-6874BRAD HARRIMAN SAFE SCHOOL PROGRAM 25 BELLEVUE PARK PLZ BELLEVILLE 62226 A 07/02/1998* IL

50-082-001P-00 (618) 234-9111JOSEPH L BOYSHA CAMP JOY 10700 CAMP JOY RD CARLYLE 62231 5  IL

50-082-002P-00 (618) 397-0766ROBERT M CRABTREE ST CLAIR CO DETENTION CENTER 9006 LEBANON RD BELLEVILLE 62223 5  IL

50-082-002X-10 (618) 234-4958SR ANNE MARIE BONVIE ST AUGUSTINE OF CANTERBURY 1900 W BELLE ST BELLEVILLE 62226 3  IL

50-082-003P-00  FANNIE JONES NEW SALEM YOUTH CAMP 2442 ILL AVE E ST LOUIS 62205 5  IL

50-082-003X-10 (618) 397-1111CLAIRE HATCH BLESSED SACRAMENT 8809 W MAIN ST BELLEVILLE 62223 3  IL

50-082-004X-10 (618) 234-6061RON KARCHER ST HENRY GRADE SCHOOL 5303 W MAIN ST BELLEVILLE 62226 3  IL

50-082-005P-00 (618) 277-6220TERRI KLAWONN BELLEVILLE MENTAL HEALTH, INC 200 N ILLINOIS ST BELLEVILLE 62220 5  IL

50-082-006P-00  JOSEPH HUBBARD CATHOLIC URBAN PROGRAMS 771 VOGEL PL EAST SAINT LOUIS 62205 5  IL

50-082-007P-00  CONNIE GREEN TOUCHETTE REGIONAL HOSPITAL 5900 BOND AVE CENTREVILLE 62207 5  IL

50-082-007X-10 (618) 234-2476CLAUDIA J DOUGHERTY ST MARY SCHOOL 1722 W MAIN ST BELLEVILLE 62226 3  IL

50-082-008P-00  FRANK POWELL COMMUNITY HOSPITAL 1509 MARTIN LUTHER K EAST SAINT LOUIS 62201 5  IL

50-082-008X-10 (618) 233-6414SR RUTH ANN KLAUSER CATHEDRAL GRADE SCHOOL 200 S 2ND ST BELLEVILLE 62220 3  IL

50-082-0090-26 (618) 537-4611WENDY DAVIS LEBANON COMM UNIT SCH DIST 9 200 W SCHUETZ ST LEBANON 62254 2  IL

50-082-0090-26-0003 (618) 537-4423TERRY MORELAND LEBANON HIGH SCHOOL 200 W SCHUETZ ST LEBANON 62254 4  IL

50-082-0090-26-2001 (618) 934-3441KAREN BUEHLER SUMMERFIELD ELEM SCHOOL P O BOX 424 SUMMERFIELD 62289 4  IL

50-082-0090-26-2002 (618) 537-4553PATRICIA NOELDNER LEBANON ELEM SCHOOL 102  W SCHUETZ ST LEBANON 62254 4  IL

50-082-009P-00  MARY HARDY HALL EAST ST LOUIS CORN CT 913 MARTIN LUTHER KI EAST SAINT LOUIS 62201 5  IL

50-082-009X-10 (618) 234-1206FRANCES SMITH OUR LADY QUEEN OF PEACE 5915 N BELT W BELLEVILLE 62223 3  IL

50-082-010P-00  ROGER DAUBACH GRANGE NURSING HOME INC 901 N 10TH ST MASCOUTAH 62258 5  IL

50-082-010X-10 (618) 235-4066LEO HODAPP ST TERESA 1108 LEBANON AVE BELLEVILLE 62221 3  IL

50-082-011P-00  ROBERT L WEBER MEREDITH MEMORIAL HOME 16 S ILLINOIS ST BELLEVILLE 62220 5  IL

50-082-011X-10 (618) 337-2880CYNTHIA A CRAMER HOLY FAMILY SCHOOL 116 E 1ST ST CAHOKIA 62206 3  IL

50-082-012P-00  WALTER ROBINSON MT ZION MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURC 2401 BOND AVE EAST SAINT LOUIS 62207 5  IL

50-082-012X-10 (618) 337-4448JOSEPH MORICE ST CATHERINE LABOURE SCHOOL 1820 JEROME LN CAHOKIA 62206 3  IL

50-082-013P-00  JAMES WENNEMAN MULTI PURPOSE CENTER SAINT LIBORY 62282 5  IL

50-082-013X-10 (618) 344-0584S PATRICIA GRAVEMANN ST STEPHEN CATHOLIC SCHOOL 111 S 2ND ST CASEYVILLE 62232 3 10/27/1995* IL

50-082-014P-00  GARY HOLTGREWE NEW ATHENS HOME FOR THE AGED 203 S JOHNSON ST NEW ATHENS 62264 5  IL
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50-082-015P-00  AGNES SCHLOEMANN PARENTS /FRIENDS OF SPEC LIV CTR 1450 CASEYVILLE AVE SWANSEA 62220 5  IL

50-082-015X-20 (618) 746-4872WILLIAM L WHITLEY HOPE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 4101 E HIGHWAY 161 BELLEVILLE 62221 3 01/10/2001* IL

50-082-015Z-20 (618) 746-4872WILLIAM L WHITLEY HOPE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 4101 E HIGHWAY 161 BELLEVILLE 62221 3  IL

50-082-016P-00  MEARL J JUSTUS ST CLAIR COUNTY JAIL 700 N 5TH BELLEVILLE 62220 5  IL

50-082-017P-00  GERALD M HARMAN ST ELIZABETHS HOSPITAL 211 S 3RD ST BELLEVILLE 62222 5  IL

50-082-018P-00  GEORGE LOUDD ST MARYS HOSPITAL 129 N 8TH ST EAST SAINT LOUIS 62201 5  IL

50-082-0190-26 (618) 566-7414DR SAM H MCGOWEN MASCOUTAH C U DISTRICT 19 720 W HARNETT ST MASCOUTAH 62258 2  IL

50-082-0190-26-0001 (618) 566-8523GLEN DAWSON MASCOUTAH HIGH SCHOOL 1313 W MAIN ST MASCOUTAH 62258 4  IL

50-082-0190-26-1002 (618) 566-2305RAIMONDS ZVIRBULIS MASCOUTAH MIDDLE SCHOOL 846 N 6TH ST MASCOUTAH 62258 4  IL

50-082-0190-26-2003 (618) 566-2152THOMAS TOWNSEND MASCOUTAH ELEM SCHOOL 533 N 6TH ST MASCOUTAH 62258 4  IL

50-082-0190-26-2004 (618) 746-4738CHARLES DETERS SCOTT ELEM SCHOOL-SOUTH 9250 SCOTT SCHOOL RD BELLEVILLE 62225 4 08/03/1998* IL

50-082-0190-26-2005 (618) 746-4802CHARLES DETERS SCOTT ELEM SCHOOL-NORTH 9244 SCOTT SCHOOL RD BELLEVILLE 62225 4 08/03/1998* IL

50-082-0190-26-2006 (618) 746-4738CHARLES DETERS SCOTT ELEM SCHOOL 4732 PATRIOTS DR SCOTT A F BASE 62225 4  IL

50-082-019P-00  JANE LEE WOMENS CRISIS SHELTER P O BOX 831 BELLEVILLE 62222 5  IL

50-082-020P-00 (618) 874-7178SISTER GEMA JUAREZ CATHOLIC DAY CARE CENTER 617 SUMMIT AVE EAST ST LOUIS 62201 5  IL

50-082-021P-00 (618) 256-2669DENNIS MCCABE SCOTT AIR FORCE BASE 375 SVS/SV 505 WARD SCOTT AFB 62225 5  IL

50-082-022P-00 (618) 274-4511WILLIAM R KREEB LESSIE BATES DAVIS NEIGHBORHOOD 1200 N 13TH ST EAST ST LOUIS 62205 5  IL

50-082-023P-00 (618) 632-3352JOY PAETH OUR WORLD EDUCARE CENTER 145 SPRINGFIELD CT OFALLON 62269 5  IL

50-082-024X-10 (618) 397-0316ALICE M GARDNER SR THEA BOWMAN CATHOLIC SCHOOL 8213 CHURCH LN EAST SAINT LOUIS 62203 3  IL

50-082-025P-00 (618) 233-1625NANCY KRAFT TODDLE TOWN DAY CARE CENTER 208 S JACKSON ST BELLEVILLE 62221 5  IL

50-082-026P-00 (618) 874-6505ELVERIA MILLER UNI-PRES KINDER COTTAGE 564 VERONICA AVE E ST LOUIS 62205 5  IL

50-082-026X-10 (618) 271-8600SHIRLEY J KURRE HOLY ROSARY 2727 N 43RD ST FAIRMONT CITY 62201 3  IL

50-082-027P-00  DIANE BONNER ILLINOIS SENIOR NUTRITION PROG 1400 MISSOURI AVE EAST SAINT LOUIS 62201 5  IL

50-082-027X-10 (618) 632-4937ROBERT W BIGHAM ST ALBERT THE GREAT SCHOOL 15 E LINCOLN HWY FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS 62208 3  IL

50-082-028P-00 (618) 632-5409REV M RAY HINCHMAN FAITH ALLIANCE CHURCH PO BOX 2075 FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS 62208 5  IL

50-082-028X-10 (618) 539-3930JEFF HUMES ST JOSEPH 2 N ALTON ST FREEBURG 62243 3  IL

50-082-029P-00 (618) 397-8557LT WILLIAM HOLMAN THE SALVATION ARMY 20 GLORY PLACE BELLEVILLE 62226 5  IL

50-082-0300-03 (618) 768-4923CARL BUEHLER ST LIBORY CONS SCH DIST 30 PO BOX 323 SAINT LIBORY 62282 2  IL

50-082-0300-03-2001 (618) 768-4923CARL BUEHLER ST LIBORY ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 323 SAINT LIBORY 62282 4  IL

50-082-030P-00 (618) 398-6100STEVEN C LOW CAMP BEN FRANKEL 6464 W MAIN ST #7A BELLEVILLE 62223 5  IL

50-082-030X-10 (618) 566-2922KELLY KOISHOR HOLY CHILDHOOD SCHOOL 215 N JOHN ST MASCOUTAH 62258 3  IL

50-082-031P-00 (618) 235-6717CHARLES YOUNG ST JOHNS DAY CARE CENTER 2620 LEBANON AVE BELLEVILLE 62221 5  IL

50-082-031X-10 (618) 476-3510SR BARBARA HUDOCK ST JAMES 412 W WASHINGTON ST MILLSTADT 62260 3  IL

50-082-032X-10 (618) 475-2170CHARLOTTE NEWBOLD ST AGATHA SCHOOL 207 S MARKET ST NEW ATHENS 62264 3  IL

50-082-033P-00 (618) 271-8424MARCELLUS WEST VILLAGE OF BROOKLYN 312 S 5TH ST LOVEJOY 62059 5  IL

50-082-034P-00 (618) 271-1080MAYOR CARL E OFFICER CITY OF EAST ST LOUIS 7 COLLINSVILLE AVE EAST SAINT LOUIS 62201 5  IL

50-082-034X-10 (618) 233-0581STEPHEN R BOYER ST JOHN THE BAPTIST CATHOLIC 10 S LINCOLN SMITHTON 62285 3  IL
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50-082-035P-00 (618) 482-7330DELORES S RAY COMPREHENSIVE MENTAL HEALTH CTR 3911 STATE ST EAST SAINT LOUIS 62205 5  IL

50-082-036P-00 (618) 874-0621EUGENE CLARK STITES TOWNSHIP 500 WASHINGTON ST LOVEJOY 62059 5  IL

50-082-036Y-10 (618) 235-1100SR JAN RENZ ASC ALTHOFF CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL 5401 W MAIN ST BELLEVILLE 62223 3  IL

50-082-037P-00 (618) 271-3355BETTY KYE CITIZENS FOR THE DEV DISABLED 1500 WILFORD AVE EAST SAINT LOUIS 62207 5  IL

50-082-038P-00 (618) 397-9071NORMAN FLOOD ST MATTHEW UNITED METH CHURCH 1200 MORELAND DRIVE BELLEVILLE 62223 5  IL

50-082-039P-00 (618) 233-0210SHARON SCHURICHT CEREBRAL PALSY OF S W IL 211 LEBANON AVE BELLEVILLE 62220 5  IL

50-082-0400-26 (618) 295-2313LARRY L HANNA MARISSA C U SCH DIST 40 215 NORTH ST MARISSA 62257 2  IL

50-082-0400-26-0001 (618) 295-2393BAILEY J CLIMER MARISSA JR & SR HIGH SCHOOL 300 SCHOOL VIEW DR MARISSA 62257 4  IL

50-082-0400-26-2002 (618) 295-2339KEVIN K COGDILL MARISSA ELEM SCHOOL 206 E FULTON ST MARISSA 62257 4  IL

50-082-040P-00 (618) 394-2910DEBORAH HUMPHREY CALL FOR HELP INC 9400 LEBANON ROAD EDGEMONT 62203 5  IL

50-082-041P-00 (618) 274-2804REV ROBERT C JONES LANS DOWNE AWARENESS COMM 3722 CASEYVILLE AVE EAST ST LOUIS 62204 5  IL

50-082-041X-10 (618) 632-6327JAMES K PAJARES ST CLARE 214 W 3RD ST O FALLON 62269 3  IL

50-082-042P-00 (618) 337-3132LALA M COLEMAN ST CLAIR CO CRISIS NURSERY 5900 BOND AVENUE CENTREVILLE 62207 5  IL

50-082-043P-00  SUSAN STEINHAUSER LEBANON TERRACE 221 E 3RD ST LEBANON 62254 5  IL

50-082-043X-10 (618) 398-3011STR PATRICIA GRAVEMANN ELIZABETH ANN SETON CATHOLIC SCH 9940 BUNKUM RD FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS 62208 3  IL

50-082-044P-00 (618) 233-2413MARK ECKERT FRANKLIN NEIGHBORHOOD COMM ASSN 301 N 2ND ST BELLEVILLE 62220 5  IL

50-082-044Z-27 (618) 277-3990REV DOUGLAS WHITE BEREAN CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 5100 N ILLINOIS ST BELLEVILLE 62221 3 03/11/1991* IL

50-082-045P-00 (618) 271-7786JEAN MCCLENDON KIMS KIDS INC PO BOX 6371 EAST ST LOUIS 62202 5  IL

50-082-046P-00 (618) 234-1992JACK BUTLER ST CLAIR ASSOC VOC ENT 3001 SAVE ROAD BELLEVILLE 62221 5  IL

50-082-047P-00 (618) 537-2003TOM PILACKAS HELP PRESCHOOL AND DAY CARE 411 S FRITZ ST LEBANON 62254 5  IL

50-082-048P-00 (618) 235-2718KAREN A MARTIN WEE CARE CHILD CARE CENTER 2361 COUNTRY ROAD BELLEVILLE 62221 5  IL

50-082-049P-00 (314) 516-2716DEBORAH PATTERSON SECOND CHANCE SHELTER 240 N 6TH STREET EAST ST LOUIS 62201 5  IL

50-082-050P-00 (618) 566-4005JODY FISHER ST MARTIN OF TOURS LUTHERAN CHURC 9810 FUESSER ROAD MASCOUTAH 62258 5  IL

50-082-051P-00 (618) 277-8181ADMINISTRATOR CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF BELLEVILLE 222 S 3RD ST BELLEVILLE 62220 5  IL

50-082-052P-00 (618) 286-4949DE ANN M KEYS DEE DEES LEARNING ACADEMY 631 MINNIE AVENUE DUPO 62239 5  IL

50-082-053P-00 (618) 234-6930JERRIE LAUTZ JACK AND JILL CHILD DEV CTR INC 107 N MICHIGAN BELLEVILLE 62221 5  IL

50-082-054P-00 (618) 234-2560PAULA STONE TREE HUT 727 N 17TH ST BELLEVILLE 62226 5  IL

50-082-055P-00 (618) 537-4517BETTY BENNETT PENTECOSTAL POWER CHURCH 208 N MADISON LEBANON 62254 5  IL

50-082-056P-00 (618) 337-9520RICH KING CAHOKIA SUMMER RECREATION PROG 200 W THIRD CAHOKIA 62206 5  IL

50-082-057P-00 (618) 394-8901REX M WADDELL CHURCH OF THE LIVING GOD 8901 PLEASANT VIEW FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS 62208 5  IL

50-082-058P-00 (618) 235-1700KEITH UNDERWOOD ABRAHAM LINCOLN NEIGHBORHOOD 820 ROYAL HEIGHTS RD BELLEVILLE 62226 5  IL

50-082-059P-00 (618) 271-2304TODD E JEFFERSON ADVANCED READINESS PROGRAM INC PO BOX 190 LOVEJOY 62059 5  IL

50-082-0600-26 (618) 475-2174MIKE WEAVER NEW ATHENS C U SCHOOL DIST 60 501 HANFT STREET NEW ATHENS 62264 2  IL

50-082-0600-26-0003 (618) 475-2173PAUL BEROWSKI NEW ATHENS HIGH SCHOOL 501 HANFT ST NEW ATHENS 62264 4  IL

50-082-0600-26-1001 (618) 475-2172GEORGE LAWRENCE NEW ATHENS JR HIGH 501 HANFT ST NEW ATHENS 62264 4  IL

50-082-0600-26-2001 (618) 475-2172GEORGE LAWRENCE NEW ATHENS ELEM 501 HANFT ST NEW ATHENS 62264 4  IL

50-082-060P-00 (618) 397-9888CHERYL BELL KIDDIE KAMP ACADEMY LTD 6106 STATE ST E ST LOUIS 62204 5  IL
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50-082-061P-00 (618) 337-1691STEPHANIE GRAY MDT CHILD CARE CENTER 2316 CYNTHIA DRIVE CAHOKIA 62206 5  IL

50-082-062P-00 (618) 874-7901JAMES KING LANSDOWNE IMPROVEMENT ASSOC 5103 BUNKUM RD E ST LOUIS 62204 5  IL

50-082-063P-00 (618) 874-5615REV CHET CANTRELL IL BAPTIST STATE ASSOC 540 N 6TH ST EAST ST LOUIS 62201 5  IL

50-082-063S-19 (618) 398-1152CAROLYN P BIRTH CHILDRENS CTR BEHAVIORAL DEVELOP 353 N 88TH ST CENTREVILLE 62203 3  IL

50-082-064P-00 (618) 475-2969ELIZABETH A KNEE NEW BEGINNINGS DAYCARE INC 301 S MARKET ST NEW ATHENS 62264 5  IL

50-082-064S-19 (618) 234-6876RICHARD V WILLIAMS MAMIE O STOOKEY SCHOOL 1306 WABASH AVE BELLEVILLE 62220 3  IL

50-082-065P-00 (618) 874-1512CAROLYN NICHOLS COMMUNITY CHILD CARE CENTER INC 518 WASHINGTON PLACE EAST ST LOUIS 62205 5  IL

50-082-065S-19 (618) 274-3500JOYCE A WILLIAMS HAZEL BLAND PROMISE CENTER 2900 STATE ST EAST SAINT LOUIS 62205 3  IL

50-082-066P-00 (618) 632-3670ROBIN ROGERS DISCOVERY SCHOOL 810 OBERNUEFEMANN RD OFALLON 62269 5  IL

50-082-067P-00 (618) 768-4248MONA MENSE JUST US KIDS CHILD CARE CTR INC 839 DARMSTADT POB 92 ST LIBORY 62282 5  IL

50-082-067S-19 (618) 398-7500CAROL MADISON IL CENTER FOR AUTISM 548 S RUBY LN FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS 62208 3  IL

50-082-068P-00 (618) 397-0477ROCHELLE BATES YWCA OF ST CLAIR COUNTY 9507 W MAIN ST BELLEVILLE 62223 5  IL

50-082-069P-00 (618) 274-5437RICK LEWIS JACKIE JOYNER KERSEE FOUNDATION 101 JACKIE JOYNER E ST LOUIS 62204 5  IL

50-082-0700-04 (618) 539-3188DR ROB R HAWKINS FREEBURG C C SCHOOL DIST 70 408 S BELLEVILLE ST FREEBURG 62243 2  IL

50-082-0700-04-2001 (618) 539-3188K BELOBRAJDIC FREEBURG ELEM SCHOOL 408 S BELLEVILLE ST FREEBURG 62243 4  IL

50-082-070P-00 (618) 632-7339KAREN S DELANEY MAGIC BUILDING BLOCK INC 928 LINCOLN HIGHWAY FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS 62208 5  IL

50-082-070X-06 (618) 234-0275GARY SPIELER ZION LUTHERAN BELLEVILLE 1810 MCCLINTOCK ST BELLEVILLE 62221 3  IL

50-082-074Y-01 (618) 875-7880DANIEL P KEARNS VINCENT GRAY ALTERNATIVE H SCH P O BOX 428 EAST ST LOUIS 62202 3  IL

50-082-075X-01 (618) 271-0825WILLIE MAE CROSS CROSSROADS PREPARATORY ACADEMY 449 N 33RD ST EAST SAINT LOUIS 62205 3  IL

50-082-076S-19 (618) 397-8085J FAHRNER WHITE OAK ACADEMY 463 N 88TH ST EAST ST LOUIS 62203 3  IL

50-082-0770-16 (618) 539-5533JACK TURNER FREEBURG COMM H S DIST 77 401 S MONROE ST FREEBURG 62243 2  IL

50-082-0770-16-0001 (618) 539-5533T WAYNE TRUMANN FREEBURG COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL 401 S MONROE ST FREEBURG 62243 4  IL

50-082-077Z-01 (618) 233-7542PHILLIP PAELTZ GOVERNOR FRENCH ACADEMY 219 W MAIN ST BELLEVILLE 62220 3  IL

50-082-078X-01 (618) 233-0499NAOMI KOONTZ APPLAUSE ACADEMY 225 SOUTH HIGH ST BELLEVILLE 62220 3 03/04/1998* IL

50-082-079Z-14 (618) 233-4995CAROL NELSON GLORY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 2875 CARLYLE RD BELLEVILLE 62221 3 07/13/1992* IL

50-082-080Z-01 (618) 482-6712STANFORD SCOTT PHOENIX HOUSE P O BOX 2665 EAST SAINT LOUIS 62202 3 03/11/1991* IL

50-082-081X-01 (618) 337-5533JEAN WATERS COLLEGE FOR KIDS 6211 CHURCH RD CENTERVILLE 62207 3  IL

50-082-081Z-01 (618) 337-5533JEAN WATERS EXCLUSIVELY YOURS ELY LERNING ACD 6211 CHURCH ROAD CENTREVILLE 62207 3 01/27/1997* IL

50-082-082S-19 (618) 398-1152CAROLYN P BIRTH CHILDRENS CTR FOR BEHAVIORAL DEV 353 N 88TH ST CENTREVILLE 62203 3  IL

50-082-083Z-01 (618) 398-4226KATHRYN KLEE I THINK I CAN LEARNING CENTER 10800 LINCOLN TRAIL FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS 62208 3 10/17/1995* IL

50-082-084X-26 (618) 394-2058ANITA GAJEWSKI CHAPEL HILL CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 9815 BUNKUM ROAD FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS 62208 3  IL

50-082-0850-02 (618) 632-7434PATRICIA R TUCKER-LADD SHILOH VILLAGE SCHOOL DIST 85 125 DIAMOND COURT OFALLON 62269 2  IL

50-082-0850-02-2001 (618) 632-7434JENNIFER CIPFL SHILOH VILLAGE ELEM SCHOOL 125 DIAMOND COURT OFALLON 62269 4  IL

50-082-085X-16 (618) 235-4289MARGARET ANDERSON MONTESSORI SCHOOL 2360 COUNTRY ROAD BELLEVILLE 62221 3  IL

50-082-086X-01 (618) 624-8380ROBERT PRITCHETT THE GOVERNOR FRENCH ACADEMY 506 W STATE ST OFALLON 62269 3  IL

50-082-0900-04 (618) 632-3666DR GEORGE HALSEY O FALLON C C SCHOOL DIST 90 707 N SMILEY ST OFALLON 62269 2  IL

50-082-0900-04-1001 (618) 632-3621ALLEN SCHARF MARIE SCHAEFER JR HIGH SCHOOL 505 S CHERRY ST OFALLON 62269 4 07/20/1999* IL
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50-082-0900-04-1002 (618) 628-0090ALLEN SCHARF FULTON JR HIGH SCHOOL 307 KYLE RD OFALLON 62269 4  IL

50-082-0900-04-2002 (618) 632-6391MICHAEL KINSALL ESTELLE KAMPMEYER ELEM SCHOOL 707 N SMILEY ST OFALLON 62269 4  IL

50-082-0900-04-2003 (618) 632-8406DWIGHT YAEGER J EMMETT HINCHCLIFFE SR ELEM SCH 1050 OGLE RD OFALLON 62269 4  IL

50-082-0900-04-2004 (618) 632-3335JAN CORDER LAVERNA EVANS ELEM SCHOOL 802 DARTMOUTH DR OFALLON 62269 4  IL

50-082-0900-04-2005 (618) 632-3621PAULETTE BURNS MARIE SCHAEFER ELEM SCHOOL 505 S CHERRY ST OFALLON 62269 4  IL

50-082-1040-02 (618) 632-6336JOSEPH ARTHUR CENTRAL SCHOOL DIST 104 309 HARTMAN LN OFALLON 62269 2  IL

50-082-1040-02-2001 (618) 632-6336STEVE AMIZICH CENTRAL ELEM SCHOOL 309 HARTMAN LN OFALLON 62269 4  IL

50-082-1050-02 (618) 233-2320DARRELL L SY PONTIAC-W HOLLIDAY SCH DIST 105 400 ASHLAND DR FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS 62208 2  IL

50-082-1050-02-1001 (618) 233-6004PAUL HOLLAND PONTIAC JR HIGH SCHOOL 400 ASHLAND PL FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS 62208 4  IL

50-082-1050-02-2002 (618) 233-7588BILL FULK WILLIAM HOLLIDAY ELEM SCHOOL 400 JOSEPH DR FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS 62208 4  IL

50-082-1100-04 (618) 398-5577DR STEPHEN SHUDA GRANT COMM CONS SCH DIST 110 10110 OLD LINCOLN TR FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS 62208 2  IL

50-082-1100-04-1005 (618) 397-2764JANE KNIGHT GRANT JR HIGH SCHOOL 20110 LINCOLN TRL FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS 62208 4 12/23/1991* IL

50-082-1100-04-2002 (618) 398-5552LINDA KAHLEY ILLINI ELEM SCHOOL 21 CIRCLE DR FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS 62208 4  IL

50-082-1100-04-2003 (618) 397-2764SHARON HARMS GRANT MIDDLE SCHOOL 10110 OLD LINCOLN TR FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS 62208 4  IL

50-082-1130-02 (618) 277-2100DR JAMES B SMITH WOLF BRANCH SCH DIST 113 125 HUNTWOOD RD SWANSEA 62226 2  IL

50-082-1130-02-2001 (618) 277-2100RONALD DRIEMEIER WOLF BRANCH ELEM SCHOOL 125 HUNTWOOD RD SWANSEA 62226 4  IL

50-082-1150-02 (618) 233-7917DR KAREN MENG WHITESIDE SCHOOL DIST 115 2028 LEBANON AVE BELLEVILLE 62221 2  IL

50-082-1150-02-2001 (618) 233-7917D DEETS/P BURKE WHITESIDE ELEM SCHOOL 2028 LEBANON AVE BELLEVILLE 62221 4  IL

50-082-1160-02 (618) 233-1054SUE HOFFMANN HIGH MOUNT SCHOOL DIST 116 1721 BOUL AVE SWANSEA 62226 2  IL

50-082-1160-02-2001 (618) 233-1054SUE HOFFMANN HIGH MOUNT ELEM SCHOOL 1721 BOUL AVE SWANSEA 62226 4  IL

50-082-1180-02 (618) 233-2830DR JAMES T ROSBORG BELLEVILLE SCHOOL DIST 118 105 W A ST BELLEVILLE 62220 2  IL

50-082-1180-02-1012 (618) 233-5377RYAN L BOIKE CENTRAL JR HIGH SCHOOL 200 S ILLINOIS ST BELLEVILLE 62220 4  IL

50-082-1180-02-1013 (618) 234-8200JUDY K GOVER WEST JR HIGH SCHOOL 840 ROYAL HEIGHTS RD BELLEVILLE 62226 4  IL

50-082-1180-02-2001 (618) 233-2414DR JOAN M KIRCHOFF ABRAHAM LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 820 ROYAL HEIGHTS RD BELLEVILLE 62223 4  IL

50-082-1180-02-2004 (618) 233-2417CORKY HELMS DOUGLAS ELEM SCHOOL 125 CARLYLE AVE BELLEVILLE 62220 4  IL

50-082-1180-02-2005 (618) 233-2413JEFF DOSIER FRANKLIN ELEM SCHOOL 301 N 2ND ST BELLEVILLE 62220 4  IL

50-082-1180-02-2006 (618) 234-4330TERESA BLOMENKAMP HENRY RAAB ELEM SCHOOL 1120 UNION AVE BELLEVILLE 62220 4  IL

50-082-1180-02-2007 (618) 233-3798MARK EICHENLAUB JEFFERSON ELEM SCHOOL 1400 N CHARLES ST BELLEVILLE 62221 4  IL

50-082-1180-02-2009 (618) 233-1608RONALD E HOOD ROOSEVELT ELEM SCHOOL 700 W CLEVELAND AVE BELLEVILLE 62220 4  IL

50-082-1180-02-2010 (618) 233-4132FRANK C WOJCIK JR UNION ELEM SCHOOL 20 S 27TH ST BELLEVILLE 62223 4  IL

50-082-1180-02-2011 (618) 234-4294THOMAS A MENTZER PRIMARY ENRICHMENT CENTER 105 W A ST BELLEVILLE 62220 4 08/18/1997* IL

50-082-1180-02-2012 (618) 277-2018TERESA BLOMENKAMP WASHINGTON SCHOOL 400 S CHARLES ST BELLEVILLE 62220 4  IL

50-082-1180-02-2013 (618) 257-9201RICHARD BINDER WESTHAVEN ELEMENTARY 118 WESTHAVEN SCH RD BELLEVILLE 62220 4  IL

50-082-1190-02 (618) 234-3445DR WILLIAM H PHILLIPS BELLE VALLEY SCHOOL DIST 119 1901 MASCOUTAH RD BELLEVILLE 62220 2  IL

50-082-1190-02-1001 (618) 234-7723ROBERT E BUSCHER BELLE VALLEY ELEM SCHOOL-SOUTH 1901 MASCOUTAH ROAD BELLEVILLE 62220 4  IL

50-082-1190-02-2001 (618) 234-7750WILMA J WEISENSTEIN BELLE VALLEY ELEM SCHOOL-NORTH 100 ANDORA DR BELLEVILLE 62221 4  IL

50-082-1190-02-2002 (618) 234-7723ROBERT E BUSCHER BELLE VALLEY ELEM SCHOOL-SOUTH 1901 MASCOUTAH ROAD BELLEVILLE 62220 4 01/31/1995* IL
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50-082-1300-04 (618) 233-6863BOBBY KING SMITHTON C C SCHOOL DIST 130 P O BOX 395 SMITHTON 62285 2  IL

50-082-1300-04-2001 (618) 233-6863CAROL SMALLEY SMITHTON ELEM SCHOOL P O BOX 395 SMITHTON 62285 4  IL

50-082-1600-04 (618) 476-1803STANLEY LEESMAN MILLSTADT C C  SCH DIST 160 211 W MILL ST MILLSTADT 62260 2  IL

50-082-1600-04-2001 (618) 476-1681STEVEN LYND MILLSTADT ELEM SCHOOL 211 W MILL ST MILLSTADT 62260 4  IL

50-082-1750-02 (618) 397-8444DR STANLEY P BURCHAM HARMONY EMGE SCHOOL DIST 175 7401 WESTCHESTER DR BELLEVILLE 62223 2  IL

50-082-1750-02-1001 (618) 397-6557TERRY SHUTE EMGE JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 7401 WESTCHESTER DR BELLEVILLE 62223 4  IL

50-082-1750-02-2002 (618) 397-5512DR JACK ACKERMANN ELLIS ELEM SCHOOL 250 ILLINI DR BELLEVILLE 62223 4  IL

50-082-1810-02 (618) 397-0325DARREL L HARDT SIGNAL HILL SCH DIST 181 40 SIGNAL HILL PL BELLEVILLE 62223 2  IL

50-082-1810-02-2001 (618) 397-0325GINA SEGOBIANO SIGNAL HILL ELEM SCHOOL 40 SIGNAL HILL PL BELLEVILLE 62223 4  IL

50-082-1870-26 (618) 332-3700DR JED DEETS CAHOKIA COMM UNIT SCH DIST 187 1700 JEROME LN CAHOKIA 62206 2  IL

50-082-1870-26-0011 (618) 332-3730RICHARD BUXTON CAHOKIA HIGH SCHOOL 800 RANGE LN CAHOKIA 62206 4  IL

50-082-1870-26-1012 (618) 332-3722LARONA MORRIS WIRTH MIDDLE SCHOOL 1900 MOUSETTE LN CAHOKIA 62206 4  IL

50-082-1870-26-2002 (618) 332-3727BURNETT BUTLER CENTERVILLE ELEM SCHOOL 3429 CAMP JACKSON RD CAHOKIA 62206 4  IL

50-082-1870-26-2005 (618) 332-3720JENNIFER STAUFFER HUFFMAN ELEM SCHOOL 600 ST ROBERT DR CAHOKIA 62206 4  IL

50-082-1870-26-2007 (618) 332-3713JUDY SMITH LALUMIER ELEM SCHOOL 6702 BOND AVE EAST SAINT LOUIS 62207 4  IL

50-082-1870-26-2008 (618) 332-3709REBECCA KEIM MAPLEWOOD ELEM SCHOOL 600 JEROME LN CAHOKIA 62206 4  IL

50-082-1870-26-2009 (618) 332-3718DEBRA TIPPETT ELIZABETH MORRIS ELEM SCHOOL 1500 ANDREWS DR CAHOKIA 62206 4  IL

50-082-1870-26-2010 (618) 332-3716MELINDA BARR PENNIMAN ELEM SCHOOL 300 ANNUNCIATION CT CAHOKIA 62206 4  IL

50-082-1870-26-2011 (618) 332-3773JOAN BARNES PITZMAN ELEM SCHOOL 3431 MISSISSIPPI CAHOKIA 62206 4 11/08/1990* IL

50-082-1870-26-2012 (618) 332-3716JOHN DOZIER JEROME ELEM SCHOOL 1825 JEROME LN CAHOKIA 62206 4  IL

50-082-1870-26-2013 (618) 332-3796PAM MANNING OLIVER PARKS ELEM SCH 1900 REAR MOUSETTE CAHOKIA 62206 4  IL

50-082-1870-26-201C (618) 332-7404BETH PEEPLES FORT BOWMAN ACADEMY CHARTER SCH 22 DELANO CAHOKIA 62206 4  IL

50-082-1870-26-3001 (618) 332-3712JERRY DUNLAP JEROME ELEM SCHOOL 1825 JEROME LN CAHOKIA 62206 4 12/11/1990* IL

50-082-1870-26-3002 (618) 332-3773JOAN BARNES EARLY LEARNING FACILITY PITZMAN 3431 MISSISSIPPI CAHOKIA 62206 4  IL

50-082-1870-61-6100 (618) 332-3700JANA BECHTOLDT CAHOKIA AREA J A SPEC EDUC 1700 JEROME LN CAHOKIA 62206 6  IL

50-082-1870-AA-AA00 (618) 332-7404BETH PEEPLES FORT BOWMAN ACADEMY CHARTER SCH 22 DELANO CAHOKIA 62206 B  IL

50-082-1880-22 (618) 271-1028DR KEN PERKINS BROOKLYN UNIT DISTRICT 188 PO BOX 250 LOVEJOY 62059 2  IL

50-082-1880-22-0001 (618) 271-1014CATHERINE CALVERT LOVEJOY TECHNOLOGY ACADEMY PO BOX 250 LOVEJOY 62059 4  IL

50-082-1880-22-1001 (618) 271-1014CATHERINE CALVERT LOVEJOY MIDDLE SCHOOL PO BOX 250 LOVEJOY 62059 4  IL

50-082-1880-22-2001 (618) 271-1014CATHERINE CALVERT LOVEJOY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PO BOX 250 LOVEJOY 62059 4  IL

50-082-1890-22 (618) 583-8200DR NATHANIEL ANDERSON EAST ST LOUIS SCHOOL DIST 189 1005 STATE ST EAST SAINT LOUIS 62201 2  IL

50-082-1890-22-001C  LEATRICE RIDDLE SIU CHARTER SCH OF EAST ST LOUIS 411 E BROADWAY EAST SAINT LOUIS 62201 4  IL

50-082-1890-22-0042 (618) 583-8405JAMES LEWIS EAST ST LOUIS-LINCOLN HIGH SCH 1211 BOND AVE EAST SAINT LOUIS 62201 4 11/10/1998* IL

50-082-1890-22-0043 (618) 583-8400FONZY COLEMAN EAST ST LOUIS SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL 4901 STATE ST EAST SAINT LOUIS 62205 4  IL

50-082-1890-22-1007 (618) 583-8412FLETCHER SPRINGFIELD CLARK MIDDLE SCHOOL 3310 STATE ST EAST SAINT LOUIS 62205 4  IL

50-082-1890-22-1018 (618) 583-8421ADMINISTRATOR HUGHES-QUINN JR HIGH SCHOOL 10TH & OHIO AVE EAST SAINT LOUIS 62201 4 10/22/1990* IL

50-082-1890-22-1023 (618) 398-3166ADMINISTRATOR KING JR HIGH SCHOOL 7000 RIDGE AVE EAST ST LOUIS 62203 4 09/17/1996* IL
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50-082-1890-22-1025 (618) 583-8418TERRENCE CURRY LANSDOWNE JR HIGH SCHOOL 3939 CASEYVILLE AVE EAST SAINT LOUIS 62204 4  IL

50-082-1890-22-1035 (618) 583-8421FONZY COLEMAN HUGHES-QUINN/ROCK JR HI SCHOOL 1000 OHIO AVE EAST ST LOUIS 62201 4 08/14/1998* IL

50-082-1890-22-1036 (618) 583-8405LUBERTA W ALLEN EAST ST LOUIS-LINCOLN MIDDLE SCH 1211 BOND AVE EAST SAINT LOUIS 62201 4  IL

50-082-1890-22-2001 (618) 583-8423DELOIS MCKINLEY ALTA SITA ELEM SCHOOL 2601 BOND AVE EAST SAINT LOUIS 62207 4  IL

50-082-1890-22-2002 (618) 583-8425ETHEL SHANKLIN ATTUCKS ELEM SCHOOL 2600 KANSAS AVE EAST SAINT LOUIS 62205 4  IL

50-082-1890-22-2004 (618) 398-2168LEROY HOWELL BLUFF VIEW PARK ELEM SCHOOL 8100 BUNKUM RD CASEYVILLE 62232 4 07/22/1993* IL

50-082-1890-22-2005 (618) 332-8811ELITOR WALLACE BROWN ELEM SCHOOL 4850 MARKET ST EAST SAINT LOUIS 62207 4  IL

50-082-1890-22-2006 (618) 583-8426JOHN W MORGAN CANNADY ELEM SCHOOL 1500 LAKE AVE EAST SAINT LOUIS 62205 4 07/22/1993* IL

50-082-1890-22-2008 (618) 583-8428VERNA TOLDEN DUNBAR ELEM SCHOOL 1900 TUDOR AVE EAST SAINT LOUIS 62207 4  IL

50-082-1890-22-2010 (618) 398-4256CAROLYN JOHNSON EDGEMONT ELEM SCHOOL 8601 WASHINGTON ST EAST SAINT LOUIS 62203 4  IL

50-082-1890-22-2014 (618) 583-8431CHARLES H SMITH GOLDEN GARDEN ELEM SCHOOL 327 PFIEFFER RD EAST SAINT LOUIS 62205 4 07/22/1993* IL

50-082-1890-22-2016 (618) 398-0121TUNYA ROBINSON HARDING ELEM SCHOOL 731 N 74TH ST EAST SAINT LOUIS 62203 4  IL

50-082-1890-22-2019 (618) 583-8436EDDIE JACKSON JACKSON ELEM SCHOOL 1798 COLLEGE AVE EAST SAINT LOUIS 62205 4  IL

50-082-1890-22-2020 (618) 583-8437NELSON MANDELA NELSON MANDELA SCHOOL 1800 N 25TH ST EAST SAINT LOUIS 62204 4  IL

50-082-1890-22-2022 (618) 397-1114SHIRLEY DAVIS JOHN F KENNEDY ELEM SCHOOL 7000 RIDGE AVE EAST SAINT LOUIS 62203 4 09/17/1996* IL

50-082-1890-22-2026 (618) 583-8460KATRINA C THOMAS LILLY-FREEMAN ELEM SCHOOL 1236 E BROADWAY EAST SAINT LOUIS 62201 4  IL

50-082-1890-22-2028 (618) 583-8440MARY DAVIS LUCAS ELEM SCHOOL 1620 RUSSELL AVE EAST SAINT LOUIS 62207 4  IL

50-082-1890-22-2029 (618) 583-8442KELLY THRASH JR MANNERS ELEM SCHOOL 1915 N 55TH ST EAST SAINT LOUIS 62204 4  IL

50-082-1890-22-2030 (618) 583-8443SYLVIA YANDLE BILLY JONES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1601 CLEVELAND EAST ST LOUIS 62201 4  IL

50-082-1890-22-2031 (618) 398-0263MONEY GUIDEN MORRISON ELEM SCHOOL 630 N 59TH ST EAST SAINT LOUIS 62203 4  IL

50-082-1890-22-2034 (618) 583-8447SHIRLEY DAVIS JOHN ROBINSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1435 MARKET AVE EAST SAINT LOUIS 62201 4  IL

50-082-1890-22-2038 (618) 583-8452ROWENA LEWIS PARK ANNEX ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 525 NORTH 25TH ST EAST ST LOUIS 62205 4  IL

50-082-1890-22-2041 (618) 583-8453MICHAEL L GOODRICH WILSON ELEM SCHOOL 4817 HALLOWS AVE EAST SAINT LOUIS 62204 4  IL

50-082-1890-22-2046 (618) 583-8433DORIS E MASSENBURG HAWTHORNE ELEM SCHOOL 1600 N 40TH ST EAST SAINT LOUIS 62204 4  IL

50-082-1890-22-2047 (618) 874-3497WALTER HAIRE WASHINGTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1100 PIGGOTT AVE EAST SAINT LOUIS 62201 4 07/01/1990* IL

50-082-1890-22-2049 (618) 583-8448LILLIE MIXON DONALD MCHENRY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2700 SUMMIT AVE EAST SAINT LOUIS 62205 4  IL

50-082-1890-22-2050 (618) 583-8432ELITOR WALLACE GRAHMANN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 4400 GRAND ST ALORTON 62207 4 11/08/1990* IL

50-082-1890-22-2051 (618) 583-8438DARLENE MORGAN MILES D DAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 725 N 15TH ST EAST SAINT LOUIS 62205 4  IL

50-082-1890-22-2052 (618) 332-8811ELITOR WALLACE JMD BROWN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 4850 MARKET AVE CENTREVILLE 62207 4 12/12/1990* IL

50-082-1890-22-3002 (618) 583-8455JOAN D SIMPSON VERNICE G NEELEY SCHOOL 4400 GRAND ST ALORTON 62207 4  IL

50-082-1890-22-3004 (618) 583-8321WALTER HOOD ALTERNATIVE HIGH SCHOOL & CRISIS 4400 GRAND ST ALORTON 62207 4  IL

50-082-1890-22-3005 (618) 397-0766WALTER HOOD ST CLAIR CO JUV DETENTION CENTER 9006 LEBANON RD BELLEVILLE 62223 4  IL

50-082-1890-22-3006 (618) 583-8467CHRISTINE SMITH HUGHES QUINN/ROCK EARLY CHILD CTR 1000 OHIO AVE EAST ST LOUIS 62201 4  IL

50-082-1890-61-6100 (618) 583-8200MARY BOBBITT E ST LOUIS AREA JOINT AGREEMENT 1005 STATE ST EAST SAINT LOUIS 62201 6  IL

50-082-1890-AA-AA00  WILLIE EPPS SIU CHARTER SCH OF EAST ST LOUIS 411 E BROADWAY EAST SAINT LOUIS 62201 B  IL

50-082-1960-26 (618) 286-3812LARRY ELSEA DUPO COMM UNIT SCH DISTRICT 196 600 LOUISA AVE DUPO 62239 2  IL

50-082-1960-26-0001 (618) 286-3214MICHAEL KOEBEL DUPO HIGH SCHOOL 600 LOUISA AVE DUPO 62239 4  IL
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50-082-1960-26-1001 (618) 286-3214JONATHAN HEERBOTH DUPO JR HIGH SCHOOL 600 LOUISA AVE DUPO 62239 4  IL

50-082-1960-26-2003 (618) 286-3311JOHN BIONE DUPO ELEM SCHOOL 400 LOUISA AVE DUPO 62239 4 08/03/2000* IL

50-082-1960-26-2004 (618) 286-4213PAM MANNING EAST CARONDELET ELEM SCHOOL 115 S 7TH ST EAST CARONDELET 62240 4 07/27/2000* IL

50-082-1960-26-2005 (618) 286-3813PAM MANNING HOUGH ELEM SCHOOL 2008 N MAIN ST DUPO 62239 4 07/27/2000* IL

50-082-1960-26-2006 (618) 286-3311JOHN BIONE BLUFFVIEW  ELEM SCHOOL 905 BLUFFVIEW LN DUPO 62239 4  IL

50-082-2010-17 (618) 233-5070LEO HEFNER BELLEVILLE TWP HS DIST 201 2600 W MAIN ST BELLEVILLE 62226 2  IL

50-082-2010-17-0001 (618) 233-5070GERALD RAINS BELLEVILLE HIGH SCHOOL-EAST 2555 WEST BLVD BELLEVILLE 62221 4  IL

50-082-2010-17-0002 (618) 233-5070DR PHILLIP SILSBY BELLEVILLE HIGH SCHOOL-WEST 2600 W MAIN ST BELLEVILLE 62226 4  IL

50-082-2010-17-3001 (618) 233-5070SCOTT BAER BELLEVILLE TWP HS-NIGHT/ALT SCH 2600 W MAIN ST BELLEVILLE 62226 4  IL

50-082-2010-61-6100 (618) 234-1553MICHAEL BLACHARCZYK BELLEVILLE AREA SPEC EDUC DIST 1404 E MAIN ST BELLEVILLE 62220 6 07/01/1996* IL

50-082-2010-61-6101 (618) 537-4330JOHN FORBIS PATHWAYS SCHOOL 320 S FRITZ LEBANON 62254 7 07/01/1996* IL

50-082-2030-17 (618) 632-3507DR TOM BRADLEY O FALLON TWP HIGH SCH DIST 203 600 S SMILEY ST OFALLON 62269 2  IL

50-082-2030-17-0001 (618) 632-3507DENNIS GRIMMER O FALLON HIGH SCHOOL 600 S SMILEY ST OFALLON 62269 4  IL

50-082-3000-51 (618) 235-1100ADMINISTRATOR ALTHOFF CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL 5401 W MAIN ST BELLEVILLE 62223 5  IL

50-082-5000-51 (618) 473-2222JIM HENRY BECK AREA VOCATIONAL CENTER PO BOX 91 RED BUD 62278 5 05/15/1998* IL

50-082-5220-51 (618) 235-2700ADMINISTRATOR SOUTHWESTERN IL COLLEGE DIST 522 2500 CARLYLE AVE BELLEVILLE 62221 5  IL

50-082-6010-51 (618) 875-9100ADMINISTRATOR STATE COMM COLL DIST 601 601 JAMES R THOMPSON EAST SAINT LOUIS 62201 5  IL

50-082-7460-51 (618) 277-6600FISCAL AGENT ST CLAIR CTY REG VOC SYS-EFE 460 10 PUBLIC SQUARE BELLEVILLE 62220 5  IL

50-082-7470-51 (618) 875-8800FISCAL AGENT E ST LOUIS/STATE CC/LVJY-EFE 470 1005 STATE ST EAST ST LOUIS 62201 5  IL

50-082-8010-60-6000 (618) 355-4700MICHAEL BLACHARCZYK BELLEVILLE AREA SPECIAL SERVICES 2411 PATHWAYS CRSSNG BELLEVILLE 62221 6  IL

50-082-8010-60-6001 (618) 355-4410GIGI DOWLING URBAN PATHWAYS SCHOOL 2401 PATHWAYS CRSSNG BELLEVILLE 62221 7  IL

50-082-9000-41 (618) 234-6877POST OFFICE MAMIE O STOOKEY SCHOOL RETARDED 1306 WABASH AVE BELLEVILLE 62220 5  IL

51-000-0000-00 (217) 753-6620TOLAN, HELEN HON SANGAMON ROE 200 S 9TH ST #303 SPRINGFIELD 62701 1  IL

51-000-0000-00-9000 (217) 753-6620HON HELEN C TOLAN SANGAMON ROE 200 S 9TH ST RM 303 SPRINGFIELD 62701 A  IL

51-000-0000-00-9201 (217) 529-3390JIM ZIMMERMANN SANGAMON CTY LEARNING PARNSP ACDY 2201 TORONTO  STE C SPRINGFIELD 62707 A  IL

51-000-0000-00-9301 (217) 585-8090HON HELEN C TOLAN SANGAMON SAFE SCHOOL PROGRAM 2201  TORONTO RD SPRINGFIELD 62707 A  IL

51-084-0000-51  HELEN CHURCHILL SANGAMON CTY ALTERNATIVE PROGRAM 2201 TORONTO ROAD SPRINGFIELD 62707 5  IL

51-084-0000-40-4000 (217) 529-5431JOHN BAILEY CAPITAL AREA CAREER CTR 2201 TORONTO RD SPRINGFIELD 62707 9  IL

51-084-0000-40-4001 (217) 529-5431JOHN BAILEY CAPITAL AREA CAREER CTR 2201 TORONTO RD SPRINGFIELD 62707 9  IL

51-084-0000-60-6000 (217) 786-3250DR JOHN S LOWE SANGAMON AREA SPEC ED DIST 2500 TAYLOR AVENUE SPRINGFIELD 62703 6  IL

51-084-0000-60-6001 (217) 529-8849RONDA LOGAN SASED CENTRAL-PROJ ICAN & PACE 2500 TAYLOR AVENUE SPRINGFIELD 62703 7  IL

51-084-0000-00-9000 (217) 753-6620HON HELEN C TOLAN SANGAMON ROE 200 S 9TH ST RM 03 SPRINGFIELD 62701 A 07/02/1998* IL

51-084-0000-00-9001 (217) 529-3390HELEN C TOLAN SANGAMON CTY LEARNING PARNSP ACDY 2201 TORONTO  STE C SPRINGFIELD 62707 A 07/02/1998* IL

51-084-0010-26 (217) 364-4811LES HOHENSTEIN TRI CITY COMM UNIT SCH DIST 1 P O BOX 290 BUFFALO 62515 2  IL

51-084-0010-26-0001 (217) 364-4530RANDALL L DWYER TRI-CITY HIGH SCHOOL P O BOX 290 BUFFALO 62515 4  IL

51-084-0010-26-1001 (217) 364-4530RANDALL L DWYER TRI-CITY JR HIGH SCHOOL P O BOX 290 BUFFALO 62515 4  IL

51-084-0010-26-2001 (217) 364-4035KAREN COLBROOK TRI-CITY ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 290 BUFFALO 62515 4  IL
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51-084-001P-00 (217) 544-1811CAROL R TROIKE PRE-SCHOOL IN THE PARK PO BOX 5052 SPRINGFIELD 62705 5  IL

51-084-001X-10 (217) 522-7534DOREEN WALKER BLESSED SACRAMENT 748 W LAUREL ST SPRINGFIELD 62704 3  IL

51-084-002P-00 (217) 546-5570RICHARD FUJIMOTO ABRAHAM LINCOLN COUNCIL 1911 W MONROE ST SPRINGFIELD 62704 5  IL

51-084-002X-10 (217) 523-2652SR MARISTELLA DUNLAVY CATHEDRAL ELEM SCHOOL 815 S 6TH ST SPRINGFIELD 62703 3  IL

51-084-003A-26 (217) 498-6210BRUCE HAYS ROCHESTER COMM UNIT SCH DIST 3A 4 ROCKET DR ROCHESTER 62563 2  IL

51-084-003A-26-0001 (217) 498-9761DENNIS CANNY ROCHESTER HIGH SCHOOL 1 ROCKET DR ROCHESTER 62563 4  IL

51-084-003A-26-1002 (217) 498-9761DEIDRE ZOBRIST ROCHESTER JR HIGH SCHOOL 3 ROCKET DR ROCHESTER 62563 4  IL

51-084-003A-26-2003 (217) 498-9778THERESE BORGSMILLER ROCHESTER ELEM SCHOOL 707 W MAIN ROCHESTER 62563 4  IL

51-084-003A-26-2004 (217) 498-9761LAURIE MCWARD ROCHESTER MIDDLE SCHOOL 456 EDUCATION AVE ROCHESTER 62563 4  IL

51-084-003P-00 (217) 544-9846JAY JACKSON YMCA DAY & KINDER CAMP P O BOX 155 SPRINGFIELD 62705 5  IL

51-084-003X-10 (217) 546-2159JEANINE KOLB CHRIST THE KING 1920 BARBERRY DR SPRINGFIELD 62704 3  IL

51-084-004P-00 (217) 364-4216GLADYS TIPPETT NAZARENE ACRES CAMP 10008 DARNELL RD DAWSON 62520 5  IL

51-084-004X-14 (217) 698-1933ADMINISTRATOR CHRISTIAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2850 CIDER MILL LN SPRINGFIELD 62702 3  IL

51-084-0050-26 (217) 483-2416DR RICK TAYLOR BALL CHATHAM C U SCHOOL DIST 5 201 W MULBERRY CHATHAM 62629 2  IL

51-084-0050-26-0001 (217) 483-2424CHARLES W HOOTS GLENWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 595 CHATHAM RD CHATHAM 62629 4  IL

51-084-0050-26-1002 (217) 483-2481CAROL HUBBARTT GLENWOOD JR HIGH SCHOOL 465 CHATHAM RD CHATHAM 62629 4  IL

51-084-0050-26-2003 (217) 483-2414MIKE DICKSON BALL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1015 NEW CITY RD CHATHAM 62629 4  IL

51-084-0050-26-2004 (217) 483-2411KERRY COX CHATHAM ELEM SCHOOL 525 S COLLEGE ST CHATHAM 62629 4  IL

51-084-005X-06 (217) 529-3307DANIEL R HENSCHEN CONCORDIA LUTHERAN 2300 WILSHIRE RD SPRINGFIELD 62703 3  IL

51-084-006P-00 (217) 529-2212JUDITH G NEIMANN CAMP WIDJIWAGAN RR 4      WIENOLD LN SPRINGFIELD 62707 5  IL

51-084-006Y-06 (217) 546-6363RALPH NITZ LUTHERAN HIGH SCHOOL 3500 W WASHINGTON ST SPRINGFIELD 62707 3  IL

51-084-007P-00 (217) 487-7497DAVID BUELTMANN CAMP CILCA 4124 CAMP CILCA ROAD CANTRALL 62625 5  IL

51-084-0080-26 (217) 626-1041DR JOHN HUNT PLEASANT PLAINS C U SCHOOL DIST 8 P O BOX 20 PLEASANT PLAINS 62677 2  IL

51-084-0080-26-0001 (217) 626-1044MAUREEN TALBERT PLEASANT PLAINS HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 320 PLEASANT PLAINS 62677 4  IL

51-084-0080-26-1001 (217) 626-1061JOHN MARSAGLIA PLEASANT PLAINS MIDDLE SCHOOL 2455 N FARMINGDALE PLEASANT PLAINS 62677 4  IL

51-084-0080-26-2003 (217) 626-1214JOHN MARSAGLIA PLEASANT PLAINS ELEM SCHOOL P O BOX 20 PLEASANT PLAINS 62677 4 07/18/1995* IL

51-084-0080-26-2004 (217) 626-1221PATRICIA JACKSON FARMINGDALE ELEM SCHOOL 2473 N FARMINGDALE PLEASANT PLAINS 62677 4  IL

51-084-008P-00 (217) 529-5755AL ROEMER LAKE SPRINGFIELD CHRISTIAN CAMP RR 1 BOX 32 CHATHAM 62629 5  IL

51-084-008X-16 (217) 544-7702SUE HARRIS MONTESSORI CHILDRENS HOUSE 4147 SANDHILL RD SPRINGFIELD 62702 3  IL

51-084-009P-00 (217) 786-6936ROBERT SPENCER A MCFARLAND MENTAL HEALTH CENTER 901 SOUTHWIND DR SPRINGFIELD 62703 5  IL

51-084-009X-10 (217) 529-4511SR PAUL MARY JANSSENS LITTLE FLOWER SCHOOL 900 STEVENSON DR SPRINGFIELD 62703 3  IL

51-084-0100-26 (217) 438-6164DR JAMES J DOGLIO AUBURN COMM UNIT SCHOOL DIST 10 606 NORTH ST AUBURN 62615 2  IL

51-084-0100-26-0001 (217) 438-6817RANDALL RADER AUBURN HIGH SCHOOL 511 NORTH 7TH AUBURN 62615 4  IL

51-084-0100-26-1001 (217) 438-6919ROLAND P CREED AUBURN MIDDLE SCHOOL 601 NORTH 7TH ST AUBURN 62615 4  IL

51-084-0100-26-2003 (217) 438-6916KATHRYN L GARRETT AUBURN ELEM SCHOOL 445 NORTH 5TH ST AUBURN 62615 4  IL

51-084-010P-00 (217) 488-6275MARJORIE MARR WALTER ATTENTION HOME FOR YOUTH 1701 S 9TH ST SPRINGFIELD 62703 5  IL

51-084-010X-06 (217) 546-4531BRIAN RYHERD OUR SAVIORS LUTHERAN SCHOOL 2645 OLD JACKSONVLLE SPRINGFIELD 62704 3  IL
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51-084-0110-26 (217) 625-2471MICHAEL MAUZY JR PAWNEE COMM UNIT SCHOOL DIST 11 810 4TH ST PAWNEE 62558 2  IL

51-084-0110-26-0001 (217) 625-2471DAVID ROBERTS PAWNEE HIGH SCHOOL 810 4TH ST PAWNEE 62558 4  IL

51-084-0110-26-1001 (217) 625-2231MELODY WEISKOPF PAWNEE JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL P O BOX 1040 PAWNEE 62558 4 07/18/1995* IL

51-084-0110-26-2001 (217) 625-2231MELODY WEISKOPF PAWNEE GRADE SCHOOL 810 4TH ST PAWNEE 62558 4  IL

51-084-011P-00 (217) 747-8000VERNON E WATSON SANGAMON COUNTY JUVENILE CENTER 2201 S DIRKSEN PKWY SPRINGFIELD 62703 5  IL

51-084-011Y-10 (217) 787-1595SR MARGARET J GRUETER SACRED HEART/GRIFFIN HIGH SCHOOL 1200 W WASHINGTON ST SPRINGFIELD 62702 3  IL

51-084-0120-26 (217) 486-2241LARRY EYRE ILLIOPOLIS C U SCHOOL DIST 12 BX 240 341 E MATILDA ILLIOPOLIS 62539 2  IL

51-084-0120-26-0001 (217) 486-2241BILL J DETHROW ILLIOPOLIS HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 240 ILLIOPOLIS 62539 4  IL

51-084-0120-26-1001 (217) 486-2241BILL J DETHROW ILLIOPOLIS JR HIGH PO BOX 240 ILLIOPOLIS 62539 4 10/22/1997* IL

51-084-0120-26-2001 (217) 486-7521MARK CAMFIELD ILLIOPOLIS ELEM PO BOX 240 ILLIOPOLIS 62539 4  IL

51-084-0130-26 (217) 628-3414MARK SPAID DIVERNON C U SCHOOL DIST 13 303 E KENNEY DIVERNON 62530 2  IL

51-084-0130-26-0001 (217) 628-3414DON BEARD DIVERNON HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 20 DIVERNON 62530 4  IL

51-084-0130-26-2001 (217) 628-3611DON BEARD DIVERNON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PO BOX 20 DIVERNON 62530 4  IL

51-084-013P-00 (217) 523-8159SUE CLARK LAND OF LINCOLN G S COUNCIL 3020 BAKER DRIVE SPRINGFIELD 62703 5  IL

51-084-013X-10 (217) 793-1370ROSE KEANE ST AGNES SCHOOL 251 N AMOS AVE SPRINGFIELD 62702 3  IL

51-084-0140-26 (217) 629-6009THOMAS A VEIHMAN RIVERTON C U SCHOOL DIST 14 PO BOX 1010 RIVERTON 62561 2  IL

51-084-0140-26-0001 (217) 629-6003BILL LAMKEY RIVERTON HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 560 RIVERTON 62561 4  IL

51-084-0140-26-1001 (217) 629-6002TOM MULLIGAN RIVERTON MIDDLE SCHOOL P O BOX 530 RIVERTON 62561 4  IL

51-084-0140-26-2002 (217) 629-6002PATRICIA KEATING RIVERTON MIDDLE SCHOOL P O BOX 530 RIVERTON 62561 4 12/31/1992* IL

51-084-0140-26-2003 (217) 629-6001DONNA LUALLEN RIVERTON ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 470 RIVERTON 62561 4  IL

51-084-0140-40-4000 (217) 529-5431D KENT SIDERS CAPITAL AREA VOC CTR R 11 2201 TORONTO RD SPRINGFIELD 62707 9 09/18/1992* IL

51-084-0140-40-4001 (217) 529-5431D KENT SIDERS CAPITAL AREA VOC CTR R#11 2201 TORONTO RD SPRINGFIELD 62707 9 09/18/1992* IL

51-084-014P-00 (217) 793-2100BARBARA THOMAS SPARC INC 232 BRUNS LANE SPRINGFIELD 62702 5  IL

51-084-014X-10 (217) 544-4553MARILYN K MISSEL ST ALOYSIUS SCHOOL 2125 N 21ST STREET SPRINGFIELD 62702 3  IL

51-084-0150-26 (217) 566-2014RANDY HARHAUSEN WILLIAMSVILLE C U SCHOOL DIST 15 PO BOX 469 WILLIAMSVILLE 62693 2  IL

51-084-0150-26-0001 (217) 566-3361RICH SPENN WILLIAMSVILLE HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 469 WILLIAMSVILLE 62693 4  IL

51-084-0150-26-1001 (217) 566-3600RODNEY MCQUALITY WILLIAMSVILLE JR HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 469 WILLIAMSVILLE 62693 4  IL

51-084-0150-26-2003 (217) 566-3600RICHARD THRASHER WILLIAMSVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL PO BOX 465 WILLIAMSVILLE 62693 4  IL

51-084-0150-26-2004 (217) 496-2021BEVERLY LAFRANCE SHERMAN ELEM SCHOOL 312 SOUTH ST SHERMAN 62684 4  IL

51-084-015P-00  JOHN D WALZ ARGYLE HOUSE 534 W MILLER ST SPRINGFIELD 62702 5  IL

51-084-015X-10 (217) 528-8302DEBORAH J LAHEY ST CABRINI SCHOOL 1024 N MILTON AVE SPRINGFIELD 62702 3  IL

51-084-0160-26 (217) 488-6111DR J GREGORY REYNOLDS COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DIST 16 BOX 230 ELLIS ST NEW BERLIN 62670 2  IL

51-084-0160-26-0001 (217) 488-6411VALERIE CARR NEW BERLIN HIGH SCHOOL BOX 230 ELLIS ST NEW BERLIN 62670 4  IL

51-084-0160-26-1001 (217) 488-6012VALERIE CARR NEW BERLIN JR HIGH SCHOOL BOX 230 ELLIS ST NEW BERLIN 62670 4  IL

51-084-0160-26-2001 (217) 488-6011RONALD P SCZURKO NEW BERLIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL BOX 230 ELLIS ST NEW BERLIN 62670 4  IL

51-084-0160-26-2005 (217) 624-2541SALLY KOLTUN LOAMI ELEM SCHOOL P O BOX 238 LOAMI 62661 4  IL

51-084-016P-00  BR RAPHAEL KREIKEMEIER BROTHER JAMES COURT 2500 ST JAMES ROAD SPRINGFIELD 62707 5  IL
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51-084-016X-11 (217) 787-7089CYNTHIA FERGUSON SPRINGFIELD SDA SCHOOL 3300 W JEFFERSON SPRINGFIELD 62707 3  IL

51-084-017P-00  LARRY A BUSSARD KARLSON SPECIALIZED LIVING CENTE 200 WEST LAKE DRIVE SPRINGFIELD 62703 5  IL

51-084-017X-02 (217) 529-4224LYDIA BEAMAN BEREAN BAPTIST ACADEMY 3401 S 6TH ST SPRINGFIELD 62703 3  IL

51-084-018P-00  RICH BEHL LAND OF LINCOLN GOODWILL IND P O BOX 8528 SPRINGFIELD 62791 5  IL

51-084-018X-10 (217) 523-6597JENNIFER G BURKE ST JOSEPH SCHOOL 1344 N 5TH ST SPRINGFIELD 62702 3  IL

51-084-019P-00  R FLORENCE LEWIS MEM CHRISTIAN VILLAGE 3400 W WASHINGTON ST SPRINGFIELD 62707 5  IL

51-084-019X-10 (217) 523-7670SUZANNE M KALINOWSKI ST PATRICK GRADE SCHOOL PO BOX 4302 SPRINGFIELD 62708 3  IL

51-084-020P-00  MONICA J LEDERBRAND MARY BRYANT HOME FOR THE BLIND 2960 STANTON ST SPRINGFIELD 62703 5  IL

51-084-021P-00  BRIAN ALLEN MENTAL HEALTH CTRS OF CENTRAL IL 710 N 8TH ST SPRINGFIELD 62702 5  IL

51-084-021X-06 (217) 787-2323LEWIS RODGERS TRINITY LUTHERAN 515 S MACARTHUR BLVD SPRINGFIELD 62704 3  IL

51-084-022P-00  LT S HUSTON SANGAMON CO SHERIFFS DEPT ONE SHERIFFS PLAZA SPRINGFIELD 62701 5  IL

51-084-022Y-10 (217) 523-5169CARL J SABO URSULINE ACADEMY 1400 N 5TH ST SPRINGFIELD 62702 3  IL

51-084-023P-00 (217) 544-0203JULIE ALBERTS SOJOURN SHELTER AND SERVICE INC P O BOX 4626 SPRINGFIELD 62708 5  IL

51-084-024P-00 (217) 544-6464ALLISON LAABS ST JOHNS HOSPITAL 800 E CARPENTER SPRINGFIELD 62769 5  IL

51-084-024X-10 (217) 488-3545ROSS MYERS ST MARY BOX 380  306 E BIRCH NEW BERLIN 62670 3  IL

51-084-025P-00 (217) 523-9201STEVEN E ROACH CATHOLIC CHARITIES SPFLD DIOCESE 800 S 5TH ST SPRINGFIELD 62703 5  IL

51-084-025X-06 (217) 488-3190RONALD D KROHSE ST JOHNS LUTHERAN GRADE SCHOOL 304 E GIBSON ST NEW BERLIN 62670 3  IL

51-084-026P-00  SISTER M JUDITH MORRIS ST JOSEPHS HOME OF SPRINGFIELD 3306 S 6TH ST RD SPRINGFIELD 62703 5  IL

51-084-026X-06 (217) 528-5232LINN ECKERT IMMANUEL LUTHERAN SCHOOL 2750 E SANGAMON AVE SPRINGFIELD 62702 3  IL

51-084-027P-00  LAWRENCE P DRURY ST MONICA CENTER 109 E LAWRENCE AVE SPRINGFIELD 62704 5  IL

51-084-028P-00  RODNEY D LEFEVER THE RUTLEDGE FOUNDATION INC 931 N RUTLEDGE ST SPRINGFIELD 62702 5  IL

51-084-029P-00  MICHAEL MILLS THE SALVATION ARMY REHAB CTR 1000-30 E MADISON SPRINGFIELD 62705 5  IL

51-084-030P-00 (217) 525-6522BRENDA YARNELL UNITED CEREBRAL PALSY 130 NORTH 16TH ST SPRINGFIELD 62794 5  IL

51-084-032P-00 (217) 528-8406LINDA D MILLER FAMILY SERVICE CENTER 1308 S 7TH ST SPRINGFIELD 62703 5  IL

51-084-032Z-20 (217) 522-2881RICHARD H BRADY GRACE BAPTIST 2812 S WALNUT ST SPRINGFIELD 62704 3  IL

51-084-033P-00  BENETTA L TAYLOR HAPPY DAY LEARNING CENTER RURAL ROUTE 02 RIVERTON 62561 5 04/17/1997* IL

51-084-034P-00 (217) 753-0249GEORGIA HALE JESSIE ROGERS DAY CARE CENTER 1612 E CAPITOL B4551 SPRINGFIELD 62703 5  IL

51-084-035P-00 (217) 786-2450DAVID LAUBERSHEIMER LLCC STUDENT SERVICES PO BOX 19256 SPRINGFIELD 62794 5  IL

51-084-036P-00  THERESA CUMMINGS SPFLD & SANG CO ACT 1101 S 15TH ST SPRINGFIELD 62703 5  IL

51-084-037P-00 (217) 523-2273SHARON COLBORN STEP BY STEP LEARNING CENTER 729 E CARPENTER SPRINGFIELD 62702 5  IL

51-084-039P-00 (217) 544-6306RUDOLPH SHOULTZ UNION BAPTIST CHURCH 1405 EAST MONROE SPRINGFIELD 62703 5  IL

51-084-040P-00 (217) 546-0679L A ANDERBERG YMCA 701 SO 4TH ST BX 155 SPRINGFIELD 62705 5  IL

51-084-040S-19 (217) 585-5437DR MARY LOKEN THE HOPE SCHOOL PO BOX 5810 SPRINGFIELD 62705 3  IL

51-084-041P-00  WILLIAM J MERRICK THREE BEAR CHILD CARE 2507 E WILSHIRE RD SPRINGFIELD 62703 5  IL

51-084-042P-00 (217) 528-0457WILLIAM LOHMAN THIRD PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 1030 N 7TH ST SPRINGFIELD 62702 5  IL

51-084-043P-00  PATRICIA MALTZ QUALITY CHILD CARE INC P O BOX 176 MOUND 55364 5  MN

51-084-043Z-14 (217) 546-9700DONNA J SQUIRES CALVARY ACADEMY 1730 W JEFFERSON ST SPRINGFIELD 62702 3  IL

274

CATEGORIES: 

* denotes closed facilities
A = Region Program     B = Charter School       C = Spec Ed Priv Facilities    0 = Intermediate Service Center     1 = Regional Offices of Education
2 = Public Districts       3 = Non Public School  4 = Public School                  5 = Miscellaneous Payee File          6 = Spec Ed Districts                    
7 = Spec Ed Schools     8 = Other State Funded Public Schools                       9 = Area Vocational Districts and Schools                                

CDS Historical Report 8586Forward.rpt



FACILITY NAME TELEPHONEADDRESS CITY ST ZIPADMINISTRATOR * CATRCDTS CLOSED

51-084-044P-00  KARLA BARTELS SANGAMON/MENARD NUTRITION PROJECT 701 W MASON ST SPRINGFIELD 62702 5  IL

51-084-045X-01 (217) 789-4965HANK COLLINS PETER PANDA SCHOOL 912 W WASHINGTON ST SPRINGFIELD 62702 3 01/27/1992* IL

51-084-046P-00 (217) 525-3940WILLIAM D MAIER INNER CITY MISSION P O BOX 8148 SPRINGFIELD 62791 5  IL

51-084-047P-00 (217) 523-2083REV DR J SOLOMON BENN HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT CTR 1116 S 16TH ST SPRINGFIELD 62703 5  IL

51-084-047X-01 (217) 525-0707MELINDA BARTON LEARNING NOOK 1628 N WOLFE ST SPRINGFIELD 62702 3 01/08/1999* IL

51-084-048P-00 (217) 753-5757HENRY MORRIS SPRINGFIELD HOUSING AUTHORITY 200 N 11TH ST SPRINGFIELD 62703 5  IL

51-084-048Z-02 (217) 544-9486LAVELLE JESSE SPRINGFIELD BAPTIST TEMPLE 430 N MILTON AVE SPRINGFIELD 62702 3 02/28/1995* IL

51-084-049P-00 (217) 525-1386MARK ESTROP AMERICAN BAPTIST CHURCH RIVER REG P O BOX 3786 SPRINGFIELD 62708 5  IL

51-084-049X-16 (217) 787-5505GAIL PARKER MONTESSORI SCHOOL HOUSE OF SPFLD 717 RICKARD ROAD SPRINGFIELD 62704 3  IL

51-084-050P-00 (217) 498-9690RUBY MABE ROCHESTER FIRST BAPTIST 6 VERNON DR ROCHESTER 62563 5  IL

51-084-050Z-26 (217) 529-0366CHUCK HOLLER ROCK CHURCH ACADEMY 2500 TAYLOR ST SPRINGFIELD 62703 3 11/26/1991* IL

51-084-051P-00 (217) 546-6847BRUCE STROM FIRST CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH 2100 S BATES AVE SPRINGFIELD 62704 5  IL

51-084-051Z-27 (217) 629-9443ROB BJERK RIVERTON CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 1245 N 7TH ST RIVERTON 62561 3  IL

51-084-052P-00 (217) 529-2513NINA SCHRONEM LAKESIDE CHRISTIAN CHURCH 65 RITA RD SPRINGFIELD 62707 5  IL

51-084-052X-16 (217) 498-8609JILL A PERSINOS GANDERFEATHERS CHILDRENS HOUSE 6758 MINDER ROAD ROCHESTER 62563 3 09/23/1996* IL

51-084-052Z-16 (217) 498-8609JILL A PERSINOS GANDERFEATHERS CHILDRENS HOUSE 6758 MINDER ROAD ROCHESTER 62563 3 01/11/1999* IL

51-084-053P-00 (217) 525-2196JAMES T FRYE THE SALVATION ARMY COMMUNITY CTR 530 N 6TH ST SPRINGFIELD 62702 5  IL

51-084-053S-19 (217) 523-4787LAURA L BUNDY GOLDEN APPLE, LTD 1007 N 7TH ST SPRINGFIELD 62702 3 09/10/1996* IL

51-084-053Z-14 (217) 529-5755LAURA L BUNDY DAILY WALK PROGRAM RR #1  BOX 32 CHATHAM 62629 3 02/22/1994* IL

51-084-054P-00 (217) 528-3314JIM GRINOLDI KIDS AT HEART INCORPORATED 610 N 7TH ST SPRINGFIELD 62702 5  IL

51-084-055P-00 (217) 529-8300KAWIN DAVIS YOUTH SERVICE BUREAU 2901 NORMANDY RD SPRINGFIELD 62703 5  IL

51-084-056P-00 (217) 965-4633RANDOL MERCER ASSEMBLY OF GOD CHURCH R R 1 P O BOX 128A VIRDEN 62690 5  IL

51-084-057P-00 (217) 789-1960LAWRENCE A BUSSARD BETHESDA LUTHERAN HOME 1100 S PASFIELD ST SPRINGFIELD 62704 5  IL

51-084-058P-00 (217) 528-2801FAYE LEE VILLA LEARNING CENTER 902 ST JOHNS DRIVE SHERMAN 62684 5  IL

51-084-059P-00 (217) 544-9858NANCY CUMMINGS TRIANGLE CENTER 120 N 11TH ST SPRINGFIELD 62703 5  IL

51-084-060P-00 (217) 566-3382SHERI L BURNS WILLIAMSVILLE D C CTR & PRESCHOOL BOX 233 217 N ELM WILLIAMSVILLE 62693 5  IL

51-084-061P-00 (217) 788-3000KEITH ALLEN MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER 701 N FIRST ST SPRINGFIELD 62781 5  IL

51-084-062P-00 (217) 522-2378RICH JONES ILL COALITION FOR COMM SERVICE 1111 S 8TH ST SPRINGFIELD 62703 5  IL

51-084-063P-00 (217) 789-0830HOWARD VEAL SPRINGFIELD URBAN LEAGUE 100 NORTH 11TH ST SPRINGFIELD 62703 5  IL

51-084-064P-00 (217) 522-8820MARYAN BARNETT Y W C A 421 E JACKSON ST SPRINGFIELD 62701 5  IL

51-084-065P-00 (217) 525-6800JULIE POTTER MINI O BEIRNE CRISIS NURSERY 1011 N 7TH ST SPRINGFIELD 62702 5  IL

51-084-066P-00 (217) 744-2299FRANCINE BERRY VILLA HEALTH CARE INC PO BOX 109 SHERMAN 62684 5  IL

51-084-067P-00 (217) 544-1008REV WARREN RAASCH CATHEDRAL CHILD CARE 815 S SECOND ST SPRINGFIELD 62704 5  IL

51-084-068P-00 (217) 234-9883JUANITA L SHADOW U WOMENS CHRISTIAN TEMP UNION 221 E PINE ST SPRINGFIELD 62704 5  IL

51-084-069P-00 (217) 965-5437JANICE LOWDER CARE-O-SEL DAY CARE INC 179 E JACKSON ST VIRDEN 62690 5  IL

51-084-070P-00 (217) 785-0787BEVERLY HUGHS ILL DEPARTMENT ON AGING 421 E CAPITAL AVE SPRINGFIELD 62701 5  IL

51-084-071P-00 (217) 544-0548ROBERT M MINTON BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB OF SPFLD 300 S 15TH SPRINGFIELD 61703 5  IL

275

CATEGORIES: 

* denotes closed facilities
A = Region Program     B = Charter School       C = Spec Ed Priv Facilities    0 = Intermediate Service Center     1 = Regional Offices of Education
2 = Public Districts       3 = Non Public School  4 = Public School                  5 = Miscellaneous Payee File          6 = Spec Ed Districts                    
7 = Spec Ed Schools     8 = Other State Funded Public Schools                       9 = Area Vocational Districts and Schools                                

CDS Historical Report 8586Forward.rpt



FACILITY NAME TELEPHONEADDRESS CITY ST ZIPADMINISTRATOR * CATRCDTS CLOSED

51-084-072P-00 (217) 522-8147PASTOR JEAN CRAMER ASBURY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 1229 S GRAND AVE E SPRINGFIELD 62703 5  IL

51-084-073P-00 (217) 525-1400KENNY RYAN CAPITOL CHILD CARE ACADEMY INC 418 EAST JEFFERSON SPRINGFIELD 62701 5  IL

51-084-074P-00 (217) 787-7673ED BROWN CHRISTIAN DAY CARE CENTER 2850 CIDER MILL LANE SPRINGFIELD 62702 5  IL

51-084-075P-00 (217) 546-8624REV TINNIE RANDALL ST PAUL AME CHURCH 1130 SOUTH 16TH SPRINGFIELD 62703 5  IL

51-084-076P-00 (217) 523-3335REV ROBERT FREEMAN GRACE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 1612 EAST CAPITOL SPRINGFIELD 62703 5  IL

51-084-077P-00 (217) 525-9329TINA WADE LITTLE ANGELS DAY CARE CENTER 101 E ALLEN STREET SPRINGFIELD 62704 5  IL

51-084-078P-00 (217) 529-0250JANENE GP MENKE JANENES INC 6300 S 6TH ST RD E SPRINGFIELD 62707 5  IL

51-084-079P-00 (217) 528-4165FAITH LOGAN H TUBMAN S ANTHONY WOMENS 813 S 13TH ST SPRINGFIELD 62703 5  IL

51-084-080P-00 (217) 529-9787LORI VANMETER SIX DIAMONDS INC DBA CEDAR NOOK 6300 S 6TH ST RD E SPRINGFIELD 62707 5  IL

51-084-081P-00 (217) 628-8030PENNY DRIVER TEDDY BEAR CHRISTIAN DC & PS 1308 N 7TH ST RIVERTON 62561 5  IL

51-084-082P-00 (217) 544-1426SILAS JOHNSON CALVARY MISSIONARY BAPTIST CH 2208 E KANSAS ST SPRINGFIELD 62703 5  IL

51-084-083P-00 (217) 523-4100CATHY MINER-ARMSTRONG ANIMAL CRACKERS DAY CARE CTR 1030 N GRAND AVE E SPRINGFIELD 62702 5  IL

51-084-084P-00 (217) 625-7312HILARIE GREGORY APPLETREE DAYCARE & PRESCHOOL 809 N 7TH ST PAWNEE 62558 5  IL

51-084-085P-00 (217) 787-1866CYNTHIA L WEIDIG GINGERBREAD HOUSE OF CENTRAL IL 7500 SOUTHPORT LANE SPRINGFIELD 62707 5  IL

51-084-086P-00 (217) 546-5703SHARON KEENE SPRINGFIELD CHILDRENS SERV INC 1006 W EDWARDS SPRINGFIELD 62703 5  IL

51-084-087P-00 (217) 698-8877LISA BURG BUILDING BLOCKS DAYCARE INC 805 CHATHAM RD SPRINGFIELD 62704 5  IL

51-084-088P-00 (217) 698-5437AMY FOX GIGGLES AND WIGGLES PLAYHOUSE INC 1409 W WASHINGTON ST SPRINGFIELD 62702 5  IL

51-084-089P-00 (217) 525-0707MARY JO ENLOW CHILDRENS LEARNING AND DEVLPMNT 1628 N WOLFF SPRINGFIELD 62702 5  IL

51-084-090P-00 (217) 529-8180JEANETTE PAUL HAND IN HAND DAY CARE 6100 S 6TH FRONTAGE SPRINGFIELD 62707 5  IL

51-084-091P-00 (217) 528-8028LISA BURG BUILDING BLOCKS SOUTH INC 770 APPLE ORCHARD RD SPRINGFIELD 62703 5  IL

51-084-092P-00 (217) 523-2273LISA BURG BUILDING BLOCKS NORTH DC INC 729 E CARPENTER SPRINGFIELD 62702 5  IL

51-084-093P-00 (217) 585-4000TRACI STEVENS ABUNDANT FAITH MINISTRY 2525 TAYLOR AVE SPRINGFIELD 62703 5  IL

51-084-094P-00 (217) 585-4000TRACI STEVENS ABUNDANT FAMILY LIFE CENTER 2525 TAYLOR AVE SPRINGFIELD 62703 5  IL

51-084-095P-00 (217) 544-2243PAMELA JAMES NEHEMIAH EXPANSION INC 2208 E KANSAS ST SPRINGFIELD 62703 5  IL

51-084-096P-00 (217) 522-2527ALYCE LYLE FREEDOM IN HOLINESS MISSION 1430 LOVELAND AVE SPRINGFIELD 62703 5  IL

51-084-1860-25 (217) 525-3002DR ROBERT C HILL SPRINGFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 186 1900 W MONROE ST SPRINGFIELD 62704 2  IL

51-084-1860-25-0001 (217) 525-3080LARRY ROWE LANPHIER HIGH SCHOOL 1300 N 11TH ST SPRINGFIELD 62702 4  IL

51-084-1860-25-0002 (217) 525-3100CHARLES FLAMINI SPRINGFIELD HIGH SCHOOL 101 S LEWIS ST SPRINGFIELD 62704 4  IL

51-084-1860-25-0003 (217) 525-3130THOMAS HALEY SPRINGFIELD SOUTHEAST HIGH SCH 2350 E ASH ST SPRINGFIELD 62703 4  IL

51-084-1860-25-1006 (217) 525-3164KRISTINE HUDDLESTON BENJAMIN FRANKLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL 1200 OUTER PARK DR SPRINGFIELD 62704 4  IL

51-084-1860-25-1007 (217) 525-3170KAY DIMON U S GRANT MIDDLE SCHOOL 1800 W MONROE ST SPRINGFIELD 62704 4  IL

51-084-1860-25-1009 (217) 525-3182DIANE HUTCHINS WASHINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL 2300 E JACKSON ST SPRINGFIELD 62703 4  IL

51-084-1860-25-2010 (217) 525-3192DR CORA BENSON JANE ADDAMS ELEM SCHOOL 10 BABIAK LN SPRINGFIELD 62702 4  IL

51-084-1860-25-2012 (217) 525-3201PHYLLIS CHEANEY BUTLER ELEM SCHOOL 1701 S MACARTHUR SPRINGFIELD 62704 4  IL

51-084-1860-25-2013 (217) 525-3195DR LINDA RAKERS BLACK HAWK ELEM SCHOOL 2500 S COLLEGE ST SPRINGFIELD 62704 4  IL

51-084-1860-25-2015 (217) 525-3204CLIFF HATHAWAY DUBOIS ELEM SCHOOL 120 S LINCOLN AVE SPRINGFIELD 62704 4  IL

51-084-1860-25-2016 (217) 525-3208DR LAINE TADLOCK ENOS ELEM SCHOOL 524 W ELLIOTT AVE SPRINGFIELD 62702 4  IL
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51-084-1860-25-2017 (217) 525-3211LUKE GLEASON FAIRVIEW ELEM SCHOOL 2200 E RIDGELY AVE SPRINGFIELD 62702 4  IL

51-084-1860-25-2019 (217) 525-3220KATHY CRUM HAY-EDWARDS ELEM SCHOOL 400 W LAWRENCE AVE SPRINGFIELD 62704 4 07/19/2000* IL

51-084-1860-25-201C (217) 525-3275DR HARRIET ARKLEY SPRINGFIELD BALL CHARTER SCHOOL 2530 EAST ASH SPRINGFIELD 62703 4  IL

51-084-1860-25-2020 (217) 525-3223DOUG GOSS HAZEL DELL ELEM SCHOOL 850 W LAKE DR SPRINGFIELD 62707 4  IL

51-084-1860-25-2021 (217) 525-3226DR GRACE WENZ ILES ELEM SCHOOL 1700 S 15TH ST SPRINGFIELD 62703 4  IL

51-084-1860-25-2022 (217) 525-3230CAROL SOBECK LAKETOWN ELEM SCHOOL 1825 LEE ST SPRINGFIELD 62703 4  IL

51-084-1860-25-2024 (217) 525-3236KAREN SHEPPO LINCOLN MAGNET SCHOOL 300 S 11TH ST SPRINGFIELD 62703 4  IL

51-084-1860-25-2026 (217) 525-3242JULIE RUSKEY OWEN MARSH ELEM SCHOOL 1100 AVON DR SPRINGFIELD 62704 4  IL

51-084-1860-25-2027 (217) 525-3245JOHN FETTER MATHENY ELEM SCHOOL 2200 E JACKSON ST SPRINGFIELD 62703 4  IL

51-084-1860-25-2028 (217) 525-3247KERRY PURCELL MCCLERNAND ELEM SCHOOL 801 N 6TH ST SPRINGFIELD 62702 4  IL

51-084-1860-25-2031 (217) 525-3256DEBORAH HAPLI PLEASANT HILL ELEM SCHOOL 3040 LINDEN AVE SPRINGFIELD 62702 4  IL

51-084-1860-25-2032 (217) 525-3259KEN GILMORE RIDGELY ELEM SCHOOL 2040 N 8TH ST SPRINGFIELD 62702 4  IL

51-084-1860-25-2033 (217) 525-3264KEITH KINCAID SANDBURG ELEM SCHOOL 2051 WABASH AVE SPRINGFIELD 62704 4  IL

51-084-1860-25-2035 (217) 525-3267DR MICHELE SEELBACH SOUTHERN VIEW ELEM SCHOOL 3338 S 5TH ST SPRINGFIELD 62703 4  IL

51-084-1860-25-2037 (217) 525-3272ANNE MORRIS WANLESS ELEM SCHOOL 2120 E RESERVOIR ST SPRINGFIELD 62702 4  IL

51-084-1860-25-2040 (217) 525-3281DENNIS BEETZEL WILCOX ELEM SCHOOL 2000 HASTINGS RD SPRINGFIELD 62702 4  IL

51-084-1860-25-2041 (217) 525-3284MARJORIE STEARNS WITHROW ELEM SCHOOL 1200 S POPE AVE SPRINGFIELD 62703 4 07/01/1990* IL

51-084-1860-25-2042 (217) 525-3176KATHLEEN SANDERS JEFFERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL 3001 ALLIS ST SPRINGFIELD 62703 4  IL

51-084-1860-25-2043 (217) 525-3030CHRISTINE STAHLY FEITSHANS EDISON PARTNERSHIP SCH 1101 S 15TH ST SPRINGFIELD 62703 4  IL

51-084-1860-25-2044 (217) 525-3214ROBERTA HENDEE HARVARD PARK SCHOOL 2501 S 11TH STREET SPRINGFIELD 62703 4  IL

51-084-1860-25-2045 (217) 525-3154DR LINDY SELTZER EDWIN A LEE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1201 BUNN AVE SPRINGFIELD 62703 4  IL

51-084-1860-25-2046 (217) 525-7490KATHY CRUM ELIZABETH GRAHAM ELEM SCHOOL 900 WEST EDWARDS SPRINGFIELD 62704 4  IL

51-084-1860-25-2047 (217) 525-3275DR LINDA SELTZER WEBSTER ACADEMY 2530 E ASH ST SPRINGFIELD 62703 4 07/06/1998* IL

51-084-1860-25-2048 (217) 525-3284DR HARRIET ARKLEY WITHROW ELEM SCHOOL 1200 S POPE AVE SPRINGFIELD 62703 4 07/05/1995* IL

51-084-1860-25-2049 (217) 747-5770BARBARA LESTIKOW LINDSAY SCHOOL 3600 FIELDING RD SPRINGFIELD 62707 4  IL

51-084-1860-25-3015 (217) 525-3154RICHARD J RAKERS SPEC ED DEVELOPMENT CTR DIST 186 1201 BUNN AVE SPRINGFIELD 62703 4 07/30/1991* IL

51-084-1860-25-3016 (217) 525-3275LINDA SELTZER WEBSTER ELEM SCHOOL 2530 E ASH ST SPRINGFIELD 62707 4 12/28/1995* IL

51-084-1860-25-3017 (217) 525-3284DR HARRIET ARKLEY WITHROW ELEM SCHOOL 1200 S POPE AVE SPRINGFIELD 62703 4 01/31/1995* IL

51-084-1860-25-3018 (217) 525-3163NANCY MOORE DODDS SCHOOL 2630 S WHITTIER ST SPRINGFIELD 62704 4  IL

51-084-1860-25-3019 (217) 525-4400JANE CHARD DOUGLAS SCHOOL 444 W REYNOLDS SPRINGFIELD 62702 4  IL

51-084-1860-25-3020 (217) 525-3284LEUWANIA BAKER WITHROW ELEM SCHOOL 1200 S POPE AVE SPRINGFIELD 62703 4  IL

51-084-1860-25-3021 (217) 525-3275DR LINDA SELTZER WEBSTER ACADEMY 2530 E ASH ST SPRINGFIELD 62703 4 07/06/1998* IL

51-084-1860-25-3022 (217) 525-3144ROBERT LEMING LAWRENCE EDUCATION CENTER 101 E LAUREL SPRINGFIELD 62704 4  IL

51-084-1860-61-6100 (217) 525-3021FRANK MAZRIM WEST CENTRAL PROGRAM 1300 N 11TH RM 230 SPRINGFIELD 62702 6 11/03/1995* IL

51-084-1860-AA-AA00 (217) 525-3275DR HARRIET ARKLEY SPRINGFIELD BALL CHARTER SCHOOL 2530 EAST ASH SPRINGFIELD 62703 B  IL

51-084-5140-51 (217) 529-5431KENT SIDERS CAPITAL AREA VOCATIONAL CENTER 2201 TORONTO RD SPRINGFIELD 62707 5  IL

51-084-5260-51 (217) 786-2200ADMINISTRATOR LINCOLN LAND COLLEGE DIST 526 PO BOX 19256 SPRINGFIELD 62794 5  IL
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51-084-5280-51 (217) 786-6634DR NAOMI B LYNN UNIV OF ILLINOIS AT SPRINGFIELD PO BOX 19243 SPRINGFIELD 62794 5  IL

51-084-7320-51 (217) 753-6620FISCAL AGENT SANGAMON AREA VOC REGION-EFE 310 2201 TORONTO RD SPRINGFIELD 62707 5  IL

51-084-9000-41 (217) 525-1476AID TO RETARDED CHILDREN INC 2630 S WHITTIER AVE SPRINGFIELD 62704 5 11/21/2000* IL

51-084-9010-41 (217) 529-5537HOPE SCHOOL BLIND MULTIPLY HDC 50 HAZEL LN SPRINGFIELD 62703 5  IL

51-084-9020-41  OSPI PLANNING GRANT 302 STATE OFFICE BLD SPRINGFIELD 62706 5  IL

52-000-0000-00 (815) 235-8262KESTED, WILLIAM B HON STEPHENSON EDUC SERVICE REGION 15 N GALENA AVE FREEPORT 61032 1 08/07/1995* IL

53-000-0000-00 (309) 477-2290WOJTAS, THOMAS J HON TAZEWELL ROE PO BOX 699 PEKIN 61555 1  IL

53-000-0000-00-9000 (309) 477-2290TOM J WOJTAS TAZEWELL ROE PO BOX 699 PEKIN 61555 A  IL

53-000-0000-00-9201 (309) 694-5578JIMMIE MOORE ACADEMY AT ICC 1 COLLEGE DRIVE EAST PEORIA 61635 A  IL

53-000-0000-00-9301 (309) 698-8034JIMMIE MOORE SAFE SCHOOL - TAZWELL 601 N RUSCHE CREVE COEUR 61610 A 12/23/1999* IL

53-090-0000-51 (309) 694-5578JIMMIE MOORE ILLINOIS CENTRAL ALTERNATIVE 1 COLLEGE DRIVE EAST PEORIA 61635 5  IL

53-090-001P-00  BRUCE CAREY CHILD EVANGELISM FELLOWSHIP 26010 LIBERTY LANE WASHINGTON 61571 5  IL

53-090-001X-10 (309) 263-8442MICHAEL L BIRDOES BLESSED SACRAMENT 233 E GREENWOOD ST MORTON 61550 3  IL

53-090-002P-00  RON MESSNER APOSTOLIC CHRISTIAN HOME 2125 VETERANS ROAD MORTON 61550 5  IL

53-090-003P-00 (309) 449-3321BARBARA WIRTJES HOPEDALE MED FOUNDATION DBA PO BOX 267 HOPEDALE 61747 5  IL

53-090-003X-10 (309) 444-4345SR MARY ANN SCHMITZ ST PATRICK 100 HARVEY ST WASHINGTON 61571 3  IL

53-090-004P-00 (309) 347-5522JAMES W MEZZELLO TAZEWOOD MENTAL HEALTH CTR INC 1421 VALLE VISTA BLV PEKIN 61554 5  IL

53-090-004X-10 (309) 347-7194JOAN M MOORE ST JOSEPH SCHOOL 300 S 6TH ST PEKIN 61554 3  IL

53-090-005P-00 (309) 347-7148RONALD J HALE TAZEWELL CO RESOURCE CENTER INC 21310 ILL STATE RT9 TREMONT 61568 5  IL

53-090-005X-01 (309) 699-6141SR COR MARIE CHILDREN CENTER OF TAZEWELL CNTY 210 N THORNCREST DR CREVE COEUR 61610 3  IL

53-090-006P-00  SUPT SCHULTS TAZEWELL CO SHERIFFS DEPT 11 S 4TH ST PEKIN 61554 5  IL

53-090-007P-00  ANDREW T FELIX WASHINGTON CHRISTIAN VILLAGE 1110 NEW CASTLE RD WASHINGTON 61571 5  IL

53-090-007X-10 (309) 699-8511JEAN J FOLEY SACRE COEUR SCHOOL 601 RUSCHE LN CREVE COEUR 61611 3 09/11/1995* IL

53-090-008P-00  JOHN V KELLEY APOSTOLIC CHRIST RESTMOR INC 935 E JEFFERSON ST MORTON 61550 5  IL

53-090-009P-00  SISTER COR MARIE CHILD CNTR OF TAZ CO INC 210 N THORNCREST AVE CREVE COEUR 61611 5  IL

53-090-010P-00  JOHN N GARTELOS CHILDRENS WORLD LRN CEN 344 BUENA VISTA AVE PEKIN 61554 5  IL

53-090-011P-00 (309) 745-9308ELAINE HULLINGER FAITH LUTHERAN CHURCH 2206 WASHINGTON RD WASHINGTON 61571 5  IL

53-090-012P-00 (309) 694-7990LAVERNE HERSEMANN RICHLAND BAPTIST CHURCH 2022 SPRINGFIELD RD EAST PEORIA 61611 5  IL

53-090-013P-00 (309) 699-6843BONNIE JONES TAZEWELL CO HEAD START 304 S PLEASANT HILL EAST PEORIA 61611 5  IL

53-090-014P-00 (309) 263-0701DONAKAY C REIN DAY CARE RESOURCES 1939 S MAIN PO BX380 MORTON 61550 5  IL

53-090-015P-00 (309) 694-5553RICHARD BALES IL CENTRAL COLLEGE CHILD CENTER ONE COLLEGE DRIVE EAST PEORIA 61635 5 04/09/1997* IL

53-090-016P-00 (309) 263-7513VIRGIL HAMILTON TENDER LOVING CARE DC 260 E QUEENWOOD ST MORTON 61550 5  IL

53-090-016Z-20 (309) 347-6178BRUCE K MEYER FAITH BAPTIST CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 1501 HOWARD CT PEKIN 61554 3  IL

53-090-017P-00 (309) 263-2663CHERRIE MOONINGHAM MORTON ASSEMBLY OF GOD 1060 E JACKSON MORTON 61550 5  IL

53-090-017X-06 (309) 347-2020RALPH MICKLEY GOOD SHEPHERD LUTHERAN 333 STATE ST PEKIN 61554 3  IL

53-090-018P-00 (309) 347-9050PATRICIA DRIGGS YWCA 315 BUENA VISTA PEKIN 61554 5  IL

53-090-019P-00 (309) 346-6494CAPT DUNCAN SALVATION ARMY 243 DERBY ST PEKIN 61554 5  IL

278

CATEGORIES: 

* denotes closed facilities
A = Region Program     B = Charter School       C = Spec Ed Priv Facilities    0 = Intermediate Service Center     1 = Regional Offices of Education
2 = Public Districts       3 = Non Public School  4 = Public School                  5 = Miscellaneous Payee File          6 = Spec Ed Districts                    
7 = Spec Ed Schools     8 = Other State Funded Public Schools                       9 = Area Vocational Districts and Schools                                

CDS Historical Report 8586Forward.rpt



FACILITY NAME TELEPHONEADDRESS CITY ST ZIPADMINISTRATOR * CATRCDTS CLOSED

53-090-020P-00 (309) 353-5437ELIZABETH KEGLEY ST PAUL CHURCH OF CHRIST 101 N EIGHTH ST PEKIN 61554 5  IL

53-090-020Z-02 (309) 699-3591SCOTT HENSON AVERYVILLE BAPTIST 1070 SPRING BAY RD EAST PEORIA 61611 3 11/05/1999* IL

53-090-021P-00 (309) 263-8484HELEN SCHUM OAKWOOD ESTATES 2213 VETERANS RD MORTON 61550 5  IL

53-090-022P-00 (309) 346-3194LEO BERADI PEKIN TOWNSHIP RESOURCE 420 ELIZABETH ST PEKIN 61554 5  IL

53-090-022X-06 (309) 266-6592JAMES L ALEXANDER BETHEL LUTHERAN SCHOOL 325 E QUEENWOOD MORTON 61550 3  IL

53-090-023P-00 (309) 347-6614CAROL ERICKSON TAZEWELL CO COOPERATIVE EXTENSION 1505 VALLE VISTA PEKIN 61554 5  IL

53-090-024P-00 (309) 346-6494CHERYL STEIN THE SALVATION ARMY 243 DERBY STREET PEKIN 61554 5  IL

53-090-024X-20 (309) 266-5099DENNIS TWIGG FAITH BAPTIST SCHOOL 275 E QUEENWOOD ST MORTON 61550 3 07/01/1990* IL

53-090-026Z-25 (309) 698-2273RONALD TALBOT CHRISTIAN LIFE ACAD-133 S HIGHLND PO BOX 2070 EAST PEORIA 61611 3  IL

53-090-027Z-02 (309) 392-3195DR JOHN L HOMER LIBERTY BAPTIST SCHOOL POST OFFICE MINIER 61759 3 07/01/1990* IL

53-090-028X-15 (309) 359-6191PATRICK MCPEAK WHISPERING OAKS SCHOOL R R 1  BOX 88 MACKINAW 61755 3 11/12/1992* IL

53-090-029X-26 (309) 699-5526FRANK F CLARK LIGHTHOUSE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL BOX 2217 E PEORIA 61611 3 03/19/1991* IL

53-090-029Z-14 (309) 699-5526REV RONALD K STEWART LIGHTHOUSE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL BX 2217 118 GLEN OAK E PEORIA 61611 3 12/04/1995* IL

53-090-030X-14 (309) 359-8000ERIC NEWBLE MINISTERIAL CHRISTIAN ACADEMY PO BOX 410 MACKINAW 61755 3  IL

53-090-030Z-14 (309) 359-8000ERIC NEWBLE MINISTERIAL CHRISTIAN ACADEMY PO BOX 410 MACKINAW 61755 3 03/02/2001* IL

53-090-031X-14 (309) 347-7177CONNIE SVOB KINGS KIDS CHRISTIAN LRNG CENTER 1209 PARKWAY DR PEKIN 61554 3 12/20/1995* IL

53-090-032Z-14 (309) 346-1776MARSHA SCHRIEBER NEW HOPE CHRISTIAN ACACDEMY 732 AUDUBON DR PEKIN 61554 3  IL

53-090-033Z-02 (309) 698-2000KEITH D THIBO IL CENTRAL CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 22648 GROSENBACH RD WASHINGTON 61571 3  IL

53-090-0500-02 (309) 745-8914ROGER STEVENS DISTRICT 50 SCHOOLS 304 E ALMOND DR WASHINGTON 61571 2  IL

53-090-0500-02-1002 (309) 745-3921ADMINISTRATOR BEVERLY MANOR MIDDLE SCHOOL 1014 SCHOOL ST WASHINGTON 61571 4 08/26/1993* IL

53-090-0500-02-2001 (309) 745-3625GARY S WYNN J L HENSEY ELEM SCHOOL 304 E ALMOND DR WASHINGTON 61571 4  IL

53-090-0500-02-2002 (309) 745-3921JAMES E SHARP BEVERLY MANOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1014 SCHOOL ST WASHINGTON 61571 4  IL

53-090-0510-02 (309) 444-3943KENNETH PRATER CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 51 1301 EAGLE AVE WASHINGTON 61571 2  IL

53-090-0510-02-2001 (309) 444-3943KIRK L HINES CENTRAL ELEM SCHOOL 1301 EAGLE AVE WASHINGTON 61571 4  IL

53-090-0510-02-2003 (309) 745-8565KIRK L HINES COLUMBIA ELEM SCHOOL 24363 SPRING CREEK WASHINGTON 61571 4  IL

53-090-0520-02 (309) 444-4182DR PAT GRISHAM WASHINGTON SCHOOL DIST 52 303 JACKSON STREET WASHINGTON 61571 2  IL

53-090-0520-02-1001 (309) 444-3361JULIE STEINBECK WASHINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL 105 S SPRUCE ST WASHINGTON 61571 4  IL

53-090-0520-02-2001 (309) 444-3361KEN GISLESON WASHINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL 105 S SPRUCE ST WASHINGTON 61571 4 12/31/1992* IL

53-090-0520-02-2002 (309) 444-3321MARY JO PARISH LINCOLN GRADE SCHOOL 303 JACKSON ST WASHINGTON 61571 4  IL

53-090-0760-02 (309) 698-3600DR THEODORE BRADSHAW CREVE COEUR SCHOOL DISTRICT 76 400 N HIGHLAND AVE CREVE COEUR 61610 2  IL

53-090-0760-02-1005 (309) 698-3610TIM E DELINSKI PARKVIEW JR HIGH SCHOOL 800 GROVELAND AVE CREVE COEUR 61610 4  IL

53-090-0760-02-2003 (309) 698-3615DONALD D GARMON HOMEWOOD HEIGHTS ELEM SCHOOL 107 RIVERVIEW DR CREVE COEUR 61610 4  IL

53-090-0760-02-2004 (309) 698-3605DON W BOCKLER LASALLE ELEM SCHOOL 300 N HIGHLAND AVE CREVE COEUR 61610 4  IL

53-090-0850-02 (309) 694-1409DEAN PEYTON ROBEIN SCHOOL DISTRICT 85 200 CAMPUS AVE EAST PEORIA 61611 2  IL

53-090-0850-02-2001 (309) 694-1409DEAN PEYTON ROBEIN ELEM SCHOOL 200 CAMPUS AVE EAST PEORIA 61611 4  IL

53-090-0860-02 (309) 699-7228STEVE HUTTON EAST PEORIA SCHOOL DISTRICT 86 601 TAYLOR STREET EAST PEORIA 61611 2  IL

53-090-0860-02-1011 (309) 699-2716PAUL BAHNFLETH CENTRAL JR HIGH SCHOOL 601 TAYLOR STREET EAST PEORIA 61611 4  IL
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53-090-0860-02-2001 (309) 694-1611MARIAN ALLAN ARMSTRONG-OAKVIEW ELEM SCHOOL 1848 HIGHVIEW RD EAST PEORIA 61611 4  IL

53-090-0860-02-2002 (309) 699-3721JANA DANT P L BOLIN ELEM SCHOOL 428 ARNOLD RD EAST PEORIA 61611 4  IL

53-090-0860-02-2003 (309) 698-1350SCOTT ESTES GLENDALE ELEM SCHOOL 1000 BLOOMINGTON RD EAST PEORIA 61611 4  IL

53-090-0860-02-2005 (309) 699-1322MICHAEL BURDETTE LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 801 SPRINGFIELD RD EAST PEORIA 61611 4  IL

53-090-0860-02-2008 (309) 698-1360DALE HOVEY DON D SHUTE ELEM SCHOOL 300 BRIARBROOK DR EAST PEORIA 61611 4  IL

53-090-0860-02-2010 (309) 698-1370ROY PESCH WOODROW WILSON ELEM SCHOOL 300 OAKWOOD AVE EAST PEORIA 61611 4  IL

53-090-0980-02 (309) 346-3182JOHN R PRINZ RANKIN COMMUNITY SCHOOL DIST 98 13716 FIFTH STREET PEKIN 61554 2  IL

53-090-0980-02-2001 (309) 346-3182JOHN R PRINZ RANKIN ELEM SCHOOL 13716 FIFTH STREET PEKIN 61554 4  IL

53-090-1020-02 (309) 382-2172DR JOHN P CLOSEN N PEKIN & MARQUETTE HGHT S D 102 PO BOX 187 PEKIN 61555 2  IL

53-090-1020-02-1003 (309) 382-3456PATRICK CALLAHAN GEORGETOWNE MIDDLE SCHOOL 51 YATES RD MARQUETTE HEIGHTS 61554 4  IL

53-090-1020-02-2001 (309) 382-3401LEEANN MEINHOLD ROGERS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 109 ROGERS RD MARQUETTE HEIGHTS 61554 4  IL

53-090-1020-02-2002 (309) 382-3612JANE A LEWIS MARQUETTE ELEM SCHOOL 100 JOLIET RD MARQUETTE HEIGHTS 61554 4  IL

53-090-1080-02 (309) 346-3151PERRY SOLDWEDEL PEKIN PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST 108 501 WASHINGTON ST PEKIN 61554 2  IL

53-090-1080-02-1002 (309) 346-2154STANLEY A FITZANKO EDISON JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 1400 EARL ST PEKIN 61554 4  IL

53-090-1080-02-1012 (309) 477-4731DR JEFFRY B NELSON BROADMOOR JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 501 MAYWOOD AVE PEKIN 61554 4  IL

53-090-1080-02-2004 (309) 347-5919JEFFRY D ERICKSON JEFFERSON ELEM SCHOOL 900 S CAPITOL ST PEKIN 61554 4  IL

53-090-1080-02-2008 (309) 347-7081CYNTHIA S WORNER C B SMITH ELEM SCHOOL 1314 MATILDA ST PEKIN 61554 4  IL

53-090-1080-02-2009 (309) 477-4714BILL LINK L E STARKE ELEM SCHOOL 1610 HOLIDAY DR PEKIN 61554 4  IL

53-090-1080-02-2010 (309) 477-4715MICHAEL L MUREN SUNSET HILLS ELEM SCHOOL 1730 HIGHWOOD AVE PEKIN 61554 4  IL

53-090-1080-02-2012 (309) 347-4334KATHY M BAUERNFEIND WILLOW ELEM SCHOOL 1110 VEERMAN ST PEKIN 61554 4  IL

53-090-1080-02-2013 (309) 477-4722LINDA D HARRIS WILSON INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 900 KOCH ST PEKIN 61554 4  IL

53-090-1080-02-2014 (309) 477-4711BRADLEY P EVERETT DIRKSEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 501 MAYWOOD AVE PEKIN 61554 4  IL

53-090-1080-02-2015 (309) 477-4721BRAD HUTCHISON WASHINGTON INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 501 WASHINGTON ST PEKIN 61554 4  IL

53-090-1370-02 (309) 348-3695WILLIAM D REISING SOUTH PEKIN SCHOOL DIST 137 BOX 430 206 W MAIN SOUTH PEKIN 61564 2  IL

53-090-1370-02-2001 (309) 348-3695WILLIAM D REISING SOUTH PEKIN ELEM SCHOOL BOX 430 206 W MAIN SOUTH PEKIN 61564 4  IL

53-090-3030-16 (309) 477-4222DR KENNETH SCHWAB PEKIN COMM H S DIST 303 320 STADIUM DR PEKIN 61554 2  IL

53-090-3030-16-0001 (309) 347-4101FRED VOGT PEKIN HIGH SCHOOL-EAST CAMPUS 320 STADIUM DRIVE PEKIN 61554 4 12/30/1993* IL

53-090-3030-16-0002 (309) 477-4331TIMOTHY RUWE PEKIN COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL 1903 COURT ST PEKIN 61554 4  IL

53-090-3030-16-0003  TIM RUWE PEKIN HIGH SCHOOL WEST CAMPUS 207 NORTH 9TH ST PEKIN 61554 4 10/26/1994* IL

53-090-3030-40-4000 (309) 347-4108DALE T SMITH PEKIN AREA VOC CTR COURT ST & STADIUM PEKIN 61554 9 09/27/1990* IL

53-090-3030-40-4001 (309) 347-4108DALE T SMITH PEKIN AREA VOC CTR COURT ST & STADIUM PEKIN 61554 9 07/11/1990* IL

53-090-3030-41-4100 (309) 347-4101DR KENNETH SCHWAB PEKIN TECH - ED CENTER 320 STADIUM DRIVE PEKIN 61554 9 10/12/1995* IL

53-090-3030-41-4101 (309) 347-4101JAMES BROWN PEKIN TECH - ED CENTER 320 STADIUM DRIVE PEKIN 61554 9 10/12/1995* IL

53-090-3060-16 (309) 352-2170GERALD R BOICE GREEN VALLEY COMM H S DIST 306 BX 157 109 N CHURCH GREEN VALLEY 61534 2 07/01/1991* IL

53-090-3060-16-0001 (309) 352-2170GEROLD R BOICE GREEN VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL BX 157 109 N CHURCH GREEN VALLEY 61534 4 07/01/1991* IL

53-090-3080-16 (309) 444-7704LEE EDWARDS WASHINGTON COMM H S DIST 308 115 BONDURANT ST WASHINGTON 61571 2  IL

53-090-3080-16-0001 (309) 444-3167ADMINISTRATOR WASHINGTON COMM HIGH SCHOOL 115 BONDURANT ST WASHINGTON 61571 4  IL
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53-090-3090-16 (309) 694-8300GORDON S JOHNSON EAST PEORIA COMM H S DIST 309 1401 E WASHINGTON ST EAST PEORIA 61611 2  IL

53-090-3090-16-0001 (309) 694-8300TIM SPONSLER EAST PEORIA HIGH SCHOOL 1401 E WASHINGTON ST EAST PEORIA 61611 4  IL

53-090-3090-61-6100 (309) 347-5164JOHN R DETHLOFF TAZEWELL-MASON CNTYS SP ED ASSOC 300 CEDAR ST PEKIN 61554 6  IL

53-090-3090-61-6104 (309) 346-1186JAN STAKER SCHRAMM EDUCATION CENTER 300 CEDAR ST PEKIN 61554 7  IL

53-090-5000-51 (309) 347-4101WILLIAM F REES PEKIN AREA VOCATIONAL CENTER 320 STADIUM DR PEKIN 61554 5  IL

53-090-5140-51 (309) 694-5553ADMINISTRATOR ILLINOIS CENTRAL COLLEGE 514 ONE COLLEGE DRIVE EAST PEORIA 61635 5  IL

53-090-6060-04 (309) 545-2241WILLIAM D REISING SPRING LAKE C C SCH DIST 606 13650 N MANITO RD MANITO 61546 2  IL

53-090-6060-04-2001 (309) 545-2241WILLIAM D REISING SPRING LAKE ELEM SCHOOL 13650 N MANITO RD MANITO 61546 4  IL

53-090-6220-03 (309) 444-2404THOMAS E ARTMAN PLEASANT VIEW CONS SCH DIST 622 25050 PLEASANT VIEW WASHINGTON 61571 2 08/18/1994* IL

53-090-6220-03-2001 (309) 444-2404THOMAS E ARTMAN PLEASANT VIEW ELEM SCHOOL 25050 PLEASANT VIEW WASHINGTON 61571 4 08/18/1994* IL

53-090-6950-04 (309) 352-2300DR MICHAEL RISEN GREEN VALLEY C C SCH DIST 695 P O BOX 224 GREEN VALLEY 61534 2 07/01/1991* IL

53-090-6950-04-2001 (309) 352-2300MICHAEL RISEN GREEN VALLEY ELEM SCHOOL 121 N CHURCH ST GREEN VALLEY 61534 4 07/01/1991* IL

53-090-7010-26 (309) 359-8965JERRY BAUERSACHS DEER CREEK-MACKINAW CUSD 701 BOX 110 401 E 5TH ST MACKINAW 61755 2  IL

53-090-7010-26-0001 (309) 359-4421ROBIN HOUCHIN DEE-MACK HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 110 MACKINAW 61755 4  IL

53-090-7010-26-2002 (309) 447-6226STEPHEN YARNALL DEE-MACK MIDDLE SCHOOL P O BOX 317 DEER CREEK 61733 4  IL

53-090-7010-26-2003 (309) 359-4321MARGARET ENGLAND DEE-MACK PRIMARY/JR HIGH PO BOX 80 MACKINAW 61755 4  IL

53-090-7020-26 (309) 925-3461DR BROCK T BUTTS TREMONT COMM UNIT DIST 702 400 W PEARL TREMONT 61568 2  IL

53-090-7020-26-0001 (309) 925-2051JEFF HINMAN TREMONT HIGH SCHOOL 400 W PEARL TREMONT 61568 4  IL

53-090-7020-26-1001 (309) 925-3823JEFF HINMAN TREMONT JR HIGH SCHOOL 400 W PEARL TREMONT 61568 4  IL

53-090-7020-26-2003 (309) 925-4841JODI MCCORMICK TREMONT ELEM SCHOOL 200 S JAMES ST TREMONT 61568 4  IL

53-090-7030-26 (309) 244-8283LARRY W CARLTON DELAVAN COMM UNIT DIST 703 907 LOCUST DELAVAN 61734 2  IL

53-090-7030-26-0001 (309) 244-8285JOHN R DEMAY DELAVAN HIGH SCHOOL 907 LOCUST DELAVAN 61734 4  IL

53-090-7030-26-1001 (309) 244-8283JOHN DEMAY DELAVAN JR HIGH SCHOOL 907 LOCUST DELAVAN 61734 4  IL

53-090-7030-26-2001 (309) 244-8283STEVE STOVER DELAVAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 907 LOCUST DELAVAN 61734 4  IL

53-090-7090-26 (309) 263-2581DR NORMAN DURFLINGER MORTON C U SCHOOL DISTRICT 709 235 E JACKSON ST MORTON 61550 2  IL

53-090-7090-26-0006 (309) 266-7182TERESA LANE MORTON HIGH SCHOOL 350 N ILLINOIS AVE MORTON 61550 4  IL

53-090-7090-26-1005 (309) 266-6522CHARLES NAGEL MORTON JR HIGH SCHOOL 225 E JACKSON ST MORTON 61550 4  IL

53-090-7090-26-2001 (309) 263-1421JOLYON WEBB GRUNDY ELEM SCHOOL 1100 S FOURTH AVE MORTON 61550 4  IL

53-090-7090-26-2002 (309) 263-2650LORNA SHERWOOD JEFFERSON ELEM SCHOOL 220 E JEFFERSON ST MORTON 61550 4  IL

53-090-7090-26-2003 (309) 266-6989ALLAN LAROCCO LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 100 S NEBRASKA AVE MORTON 61550 4  IL

53-090-7090-26-2004 (309) 266-5309GARY SIDELL LETTIE BROWN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2550 N MORTON AVE MORTON 61550 4  IL

53-090-7330-51 (309) 346-4114FISCAL AGENT TAZEWELL COUNTY DEL SYST-EFE 320 P O BOX 489 PEKIN 61555 5  IL

54-000-0000-00 (217) 431-2668TRASK, JAMES HON VERMILION ROE 200 S COLLEGE STE B DANVILLE 61832 1  IL

54-000-0000-00-9000 (217) 431-2668HON JAMES TRASK VERMILLION ROE 200 S COLLEGE #B DANVILLE 61832 A  IL

54-000-0000-00-9301 (217) 443-8273CATHY HOFMANN MIDDLEFORK SCHOOL 12190 US RTE 150 OAKWOOD 61858 A  IL

54-092-0000-51  ADMINISTRATOR ARMSTRONG CENTER-EFE 340 1400 PIATT MATTOON 61938 5  IL

54-092-0000-40-4000 (217) 431-5547BOB WEIST VOTEC R R 1 BOX 9 DANVILLE 61832 9 12/09/1993* IL
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54-092-0000-40-4001 (217) 431-5547KAY SMOOT VOTEC R R 1 BOX 9 DANVILLE 61832 9 12/09/1993* IL

54-092-0000-00-9000 (217) 431-2668HON JAMES TRASK VERMILLION ROE 200 SOUTH COLLEGE DANVILLE 61832 A 07/02/1998* IL

54-092-0000-00-9001 (217) 443-8273DIANE LIVINGSTON MIDDLEFORK SCHOOL 12190 US RTE 150 OAKWOOD 61858 A 07/02/1998* IL

54-092-0010-26 (217) 759-7261RANDY HIRD BISMARCK HENNING C U SCHOOL DIST PO BOX 350 BISMARCK 61814 2  IL

54-092-0010-26-0005 (217) 759-7291RONALD D WINKLER BISMARCK-HENNING HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 350 BISMARCK 61814 4  IL

54-092-0010-26-1001 (217) 759-7301EARL E LINDSEY BISMARCK-HENNING JR HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 350 BISMARCK 61814 4  IL

54-092-0010-26-2001 (217) 759-7251CHERYL S COLLINS BISMARCK ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 50 BISMARCK 61814 4  IL

54-092-001P-00 (217) 356-7291JAY HAMILTON CAMP ROBERT DRAKE RURAL ROUTE 01 FAIRMOUNT 61841 5  IL

54-092-001Z-20 (217) 442-2434ROBERT LAZZELL FIRST BAPTIST CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 1211 N VERMILION ST DANVILLE 61832 3  IL

54-092-0020-26 (217) 267-3141JAMES L COX WESTVILLE C U SCHOOL DIST 2 125 W ELLSWORTH ST WESTVILLE 61883 2  IL

54-092-0020-26-0004 (217) 267-2183LYLE A RIGDON WESTVILLE HIGH SCHOOL 918 N STATE ST WESTVILLE 61883 4  IL

54-092-0020-26-1003 (217) 267-2185GREGORY A IRWIN WESTVILLE JR HIGH SCHOOL 412 MOSES AVE WESTVILLE 61883 4  IL

54-092-0020-26-2001 (217) 267-2154MELINDA POLLOCK JUDITH GIACOMA ELEM SCHOOL 200 S WALNUT ST WESTVILLE 61883 4  IL

54-092-0020-26-2002 (217) 267-3182DONALD E WILSON MC MILLAN ELEM SCHOOL 2534 GEORGETOWN RD WESTVILLE 61883 4  IL

54-092-002P-00 (217) 442-0869CASEY SMOTHERS CHEROKEE HILLS SCOUT CAMP 704 N HAZEL ST DANVILLE 61832 5  IL

54-092-002X-06 (217) 442-5036PAUL H MUEHL DANVILLE LUTHERAN SCHOOL 1930 N BOWMAN RD DANVILLE 61832 3  IL

54-092-003P-00  CLYDE M MAYER BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA 704 N HAZEL ST DANVILLE 61832 5  IL

54-092-0040-26 (217) 662-8488KEVIN TATE GEORGETOWN-RIDGE FARM C U D 4 400 W WEST ST GEORGETOWN 61846 2  IL

54-092-0040-26-0004 (217) 662-6716PAT NOGGLE GEORGETOWN-RIDGE FARM HIGH SCHOOL 500 W MULBERRY ST GEORGETOWN 61846 4  IL

54-092-0040-26-1003 (217) 662-6606JACK HARDY MARY MILLER JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 414 W WEST ST GEORGETOWN 61846 4  IL

54-092-0040-26-2001 (217) 662-2102SUSAN RIGGLE FRAZIER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 902 N MAIN ST GEORGETOWN 61846 4  IL

54-092-0040-26-2002 (217) 662-6981SUSAN RIGGLE PINE CREST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 505 KENNEDY DR GEORGETOWN 61846 4  IL

54-092-0040-26-2003 (217) 247-2210ANDY WEATHERS RIDGE FARM ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 305 S STATE ST RIDGE FARM 61870 4  IL

54-092-0040-26-3001 (217) 662-2477DERRY BEHM C A R E 501 S MAIN ST GEORGETOWN 61846 4 07/01/1990* IL

54-092-004P-00  ROD BURKETT HOOPESTON COMM MEM HOSP & NURS H 701 E ORANGE ST HOOPESTON 60942 5  IL

54-092-0050-26 (217) 427-2116ED CORBIN CATLIN C U  SCH DIST 5 701 1/2 W VERMILION CATLIN 61817 2  IL

54-092-0050-26-0002 (217) 427-5331KAY SMOOT CATLIN HIGH SCHOOL 701 W VERMILION CATLIN 61817 4  IL

54-092-0050-26-2001 (217) 427-5421JAMES L OWENS CATLIN ELEM SCHOOL 216 N WEBSTER CATLIN 61817 4  IL

54-092-005P-00  TED PARKER DANVILLE RESCUE MISSION P O BOX 1485 DANVILLE 61832 5  IL

54-092-005X-10 (217) 267-7730JAMES L MONFREDINI ST MARYS SCHOOL 225 N STATE ST WESTVILLE 61883 3  IL

54-092-006P-00  RICK BECKLER UNITED SAMARITANS MED CTR-SAGER 600 SAGER ST DANVILLE 61832 5  IL

54-092-006X-10 (217) 431-5108PEGGY L CROY HOLY FAMILY SCHOOL 502 E MAIN ST DANVILLE 61832 3  IL

54-092-0070-26 (217) 748-6600PHILLIP A SMITH ROSSVILLE-ALVIN CU SCH DIST 7 350 N CHICAGO ROSSVILLE 60963 2  IL

54-092-0070-26-0002 (217) 748-6600PHILLIP A SMITH ROSSVILLE-ALVIN HIGH SCHOOL 350 N CHICAGO ROSSVILLE 60963 4  IL

54-092-0070-26-2001 (217) 748-6666MARK JANESKY ROSSVILLE-ALVIN ELEM SCHOOL 350 N CHICAGO ROSSVILLE 60963 4  IL

54-092-007P-00 (217) 446-1301DAVID COLEMAN CENTER FOR CHILDRENS SER 702 N LOGAN AVE DANVILLE 61832 5  IL

54-092-007X-10 (217) 442-3880MARY PAT SHEPHERD ST PAUL SCHOOL 1307 N WALNUT ST DANVILLE 61832 3  IL
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54-092-0080-02 (217) 397-2266LEO HUFFMAN RANKIN SCH DISTRICT 8 R R 2 BOX 1 RANKIN 60960 2 09/22/1992* IL

54-092-0080-02-2001 (217) 397-2266DOUGLAS TAYLOR RANKIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL R R 2 BOX 1 RANKIN 60960 4 09/22/1992* IL

54-092-008P-00  CAPT JOHN MORGAN VERMILION CO SHERIFFS DEPT 2 E SOUTH ST DANVILLE 61832 5  IL

54-092-009P-00  EDIE HESSER VERMILION MANOR NURSING HOME 14792 CATLIN TILTON DANVILLE 61834 5  IL

54-092-009Y-10 (217) 442-2725LISA A GEREN SCHLARMAN HIGH SCHOOL 2112 N VERMILION ST DANVILLE 61832 3  IL

54-092-0100-26 (217) 987-6155JAMIE DORSEY POTOMAC C U SCH DIST 10 7915 US RTE 136 POTOMAC 61865 2  IL

54-092-0100-26-0002 (217) 987-6651GEORGE D HUGHBANKS POTOMAC HIGH SCHOOL 7915 US RTE 136 POTOMAC 61865 4 07/11/1994* IL

54-092-0100-26-1001 (217) 987-6651RANDY HIRD POTOMAC JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 7915 US RTE 136 POTOMAC 61865 4 07/31/1995* IL

54-092-0100-26-2001 (217) 987-6155JAMIE DORSEY POTOMAC ELEM SCHOOL 7915 US RTE 136 POTOMAC 61865 4  IL

54-092-0110-26 (217) 283-6668MARK CONOLLY HOOPESTON AREA C U SCH DIST 11 615 E ORANGE ST HOOPESTON 60942 2  IL

54-092-0110-26-0005 (217) 283-6662DOYLE OWENS HOOPESTON AREA HIGH SCHOOL 615 E ORANGE ST HOOPESTON 60942 4  IL

54-092-0110-26-1001 (217) 283-6664HANK HORNBECK HOOPESTON AREA MIDDLE SCHOOL 615 E ORANGE ST HOOPESTON 60942 4  IL

54-092-0110-26-2001 (217) 283-6666LINDA SHEPPARD HONEYWELL ELEM SCHOOL 600 E HONEYWELL HOOPESTON 60942 4  IL

54-092-0110-26-2002 (217) 283-6667LARRY HILL JOHN GREER ELEM SCHOOL 609 W MAIN HOOPESTON 60942 4  IL

54-092-0110-26-2003 (217) 283-6665MAUREEN SPISOK MAPLE ELEM SCHOOL 500 S FOURTH HOOPESTON 60942 4  IL

54-092-011P-00 (217) 443-2705DWIGHT A LUCAS EAST CENTRAL IL COMMUNITY ACTION 56 N VERMILLION DANVILLE 61832 5  IL

54-092-0120-26 (217) 288-9306ROBERT YEAZEL JAMAICA C U SCHOOL DIST 12 7087 N 600 EAST RD SIDELL 61876 2  IL

54-092-0120-26-0001 (217) 288-9392ROBERT YEAZEL JAMAICA HIGH SCHOOL 7087 N 600 E ROAD SIDELL 61876 4  IL

54-092-0120-26-1001 (217) 288-9394SHARRON CLAYBURN JAMAICA JR HIGH SCHOOL 7087 N 600 E ROAD SIDELL 61876 4  IL

54-092-0120-26-2002 (217) 288-9394SHARRON CLAYBURN JAMAICA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7087 N 600 E ROAD SIDELL 61876 4  IL

54-092-012P-00 (217) 443-1811CAROLYN TEMPLES DANVILLE AREA COMM COLLG 2000 E MAIN ST DANVILLE 61832 5 04/04/1997* IL

54-092-014P-00  CAROL GREEN CRIS SENIOR SERVICES 309 N FRANKLIN ST DANVILLE 61832 5  IL

54-092-015P-00 (217) 443-5299MARILYN FINN PROVENA HOSPITALS 812 N LOGAN AVE DANVILLE 61832 5  IL

54-092-016P-00 (217) 443-0621MICHAEL YOUNG DANVILLE HOUSING AUTHORITY P O BOX 312 DANVILLE 61834 5  IL

54-092-017P-00 (815) 984-3706ROGER BALL HOOPESTON MIGRANT HEADSTART P O BOX 428 HOOPESTON 60942 5  IL

54-092-018P-00 (217) 443-0134MARLENE TIBBS DANVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER 3820 E MAIN ST DANVILLE 61834 5  IL

54-092-019P-00 (217) 443-4393DALE WHITE CHRISTIAN HOME FOR YOUTH P O BOX 781 DANVILLE 61834 5  IL

54-092-020P-00 (217) 442-3090KAREN HODGES THE SALVATION ARMY 855 E FAIRCHILD DANVILLE 61834 5  IL

54-092-021P-00 (217) 443-5566ELLEN MORRIS YOUNG WOMENS CHRISTIAN ASSOC 201 N HAZEL ST DANVILLE 61832 5  IL

54-092-021S-19 (217) 397-2248MAXINE WHEELER WHEELERS HOME FARM SCHOOL P O BOX 278 RANKIN 60960 3 02/19/1997* IL

54-092-022P-00 (217) 431-0018ARCHIE NEAL NEW LIFE CHRISTIAN CENTER 2105 NORTH BOWMAN AV DANVILLE 61832 5  IL

54-092-022X-14 (217) 431-0018LARRY FERRERO NEW LIFE PRESCHOOL & KINDERGARTEN 2105 N BOWMAN AVE DANVILLE 61832 3 01/26/1994* IL

54-092-023P-00 (217) 442-8419LAURA WILLIAMS GRACE OF LIFE CHURCH CCC 1101 E WINTER AVE DANVILLE 61832 5  IL

54-092-024P-00 (217) 442-7277SHARON RENYON ROSELAWN SCH OF FITNESS D C 302 WEST ROSELAWN DANVILLE 61832 5  IL

54-092-024Z-14 (217) 442-1373CAREY D CUNDIFF DANVILLE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 428 N WALNUT STREET DANVILLE 61832 3  IL

54-092-025P-00 (217) 354-4996ALLAN H DACE OAKWOOD CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE 311 E US RT 150 OAKWOOD 61858 5  IL

54-092-025X-01 (217) 354-4564SUSAN ANDREWS RAINBOW OF HOPE 17087 N 1000 EAST RD OAKWOOD 61858 3  IL
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54-092-0610-03 (217) 569-2115WAYNE SCARLETT ARMSTRONG-ELLIS CONS SCH DIST 61 P O BOX 7 ARMSTRONG 61812 2  IL

54-092-0610-03-2001 (217) 569-2115WAYNE SCARLETT ARMSTRONG-ELLIS ELEM SCHOOL P O BOX 7 ARMSTRONG 61812 4  IL

54-092-0760-26 (217) 354-4355JAMES E MC NELLIS OAKWOOD COMM UNIT DIST #76 5834 US HIGHWAY 150 FITHIAN 61844 2  IL

54-092-0760-26-0001 (217) 354-2358BRENDA LUDWIG OAKWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 5870 US RTE 150 FITHIAN 61844 4  IL

54-092-0760-26-1001 (217) 443-2883DEBBIE CLOW NEWTOWN MIDDLE SCHOOL 21600 N 900 EAST RD DANVILLE 61834 4  IL

54-092-0760-26-2003 (217) 354-4221NANCY LINN OAKWOOD GRADE SCHOOL PO BOX 219 OAKWOOD 61858 4  IL

54-092-0760-26-2004 (217) 446-3355RALPH BAUMANN DIAMOND ELEM SCHOOL 1701 BATESTOWN RD DANVILLE 61832 4  IL

54-092-1180-24 (217) 444-1004DR DAVID FIELDS DANVILLE C C SCHOOL DIST 118 516 N JACKSON ST DANVILLE 61832 2  IL

54-092-1180-24-0022 (217) 444-1504NANETTE MELLEN DANVILLE HIGH SCHOOL 202 E FAIRCHILD ST DANVILLE 61832 4  IL

54-092-1180-24-1020 (217) 431-5857MARK DENMAN NORTH RIDGE MIDDLE SCHOOL 1619 N JACKSON ST DANVILLE 61832 4  IL

54-092-1180-24-1021 (217) 431-5503MARK NEIL SOUTH VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL 133 E 9TH ST DANVILLE 61832 4  IL

54-092-1180-24-2001 (217) 431-5510DAVID CARRELL CANNON ELEM SCHOOL 1202 E MAIN ST DANVILLE 61832 4  IL

54-092-1180-24-2003 (217) 431-5512BARBARA D HOOD DANIEL ELEM SCHOOL 1525 GEORGETOWN RD DANVILLE 61832 4  IL

54-092-1180-24-2004 (217) 431-5515ALICE PAYNE DOUGLAS ELEM SCHOOL 500 FLORIDA AVE DANVILLE 61832 4  IL

54-092-1180-24-2005 (217) 431-5516ALAYNE ANDERSON EDISON ELEM SCHOOL 2101 N VERMILION ST DANVILLE 61832 4  IL

54-092-1180-24-2008 (217) 431-5520BILL COOPER GARFIELD ELEM SCHOOL 1101 N GILBERT ST DANVILLE 61832 4  IL

54-092-1180-24-2010 (217) 431-5522VALERIE J GILBERT LIBERTY ELEM SCHOOL 20 E LIBERTY LN DANVILLE 61832 4  IL

54-092-1180-24-2013 (217) 477-2708GAIL GARNER NORTHEAST ELEM MAGNET SCHOOL 1330 E ENGLISH ST DANVILLE 61832 4  IL

54-092-1180-24-2014 (217) 477-2708GAIL GARNER NORTHEAST ELEM SCHOOL 1330 E ENGLISH ST DANVILLE 61832 4 07/13/1998* IL

54-092-1180-24-2019 (217) 431-5528JANET ALEXANDER MEADE PARK ELEM SCHOOL 200 S KANSAS AVE DANVILLE 61832 4  IL

54-092-1180-24-2020 (217) 431-5495RUBY DANDRIDGE EAST PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 930 COLFAX DR DANVILLE 61832 4  IL

54-092-1180-24-3001 (217) 431-5526ADMINISTRATOR MCKINLEY SCHOOL 210 AVENUE C, V  H DANVILLE 61832 4 07/01/1992* IL

54-092-1180-40-4000 (217) 431-5547SHARON FLESHER VOTEC 15009 CATLIN TILTON DANVILLE 61834 9  IL

54-092-1180-40-4001 (217) 431-5547SHARON FLESHER VOTEC 15009 CATLIN TILTON DANVILLE 61834 9  IL

54-092-2230-17 (217) 397-2266LEO HUFFMAN RANKIN TWP H S DIST 223 R R 2 BOX 1 RANKIN 60960 2 09/22/1992* IL

54-092-2250-17 (217) 569-2122DR MICHAEL STAGLIANO ARMSTRONG TWP HS DIST 225 P O BOX 37 ARMSTRONG 61812 2  IL

54-092-2250-17-0001 (217) 569-2122MICHAEL STAGLIANO ARMSTRONG HIGH SCHOOL P O BOX 37 ARMSTRONG 61812 4  IL

54-092-3000-51 (217) 442-5036DAVID M ROTH DANVILLE LUTHERAN SCHOOL 1930 NORTH BOWMAN DANVILLE 61832 5 05/15/1998* IL

54-092-3050-51 (217) 442-3880GAIL WEST SAINT PAUL SCHOOL 1307 N WALNUT ST DANVILLE 61832 5  IL

54-092-5000-51  VERMILLION CO CITIZENS OPP INC BOX 539 131 N JACKSN DANVILLE 61834 5  IL

54-092-5070-51 (217) 443-1811ADMINISTRATOR DANVILLE COLLEGE DISTRICT 507 2000 E MAIN ST DANVILLE 61832 5  IL

54-092-5180-51 (217) 443-0770PAUL WASSER VOTEC R R 1 BOX 9 DANVILLE 61832 5  IL

54-092-7400-51 (217) 431-2668FISCAL AGENT VERMILION VOC ED DEL SYS-EFE 400 15009 CATLIN-TILTON DANVILLE 61834 5  IL

54-092-8010-60-6000 (217) 443-8273CATHERINE HOFMANN VERMILION ASSOC FOR SPEC EDUC 12190 US RT 150 OAKWOOD 61858 6  IL

54-092-8010-60-6001 (217) 443-8273CATHERINE HOFMANN MIDDLE FORK SCHOOL 12190 US RT 150 OAKWOOD 61858 7  IL

55-000-0000-00 (815) 625-1495STEINERT, GARY J HON WHITESIDE ROE 1001 WEST 23RD ST STERLING 61081 1  IL

55-000-0000-00-9000 (815) 625-1495HON GARY STEINERT WHITESIDE ROE 1001 W 23RD ST STERLING 61081 A  IL
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55-000-0000-00-9301 (815) 625-1495LORNA ENGWALL REGIONAL SAFE SCHOOL PROGRAM 1001 W 23RD ST STERLING 61081 A  IL

55-098-0000-40-4000 (815) 626-5810ROBERT L GRISOLANO WHITESIDE AREA VOC CTR 1608 5TH AVE STERLING 61081 9  IL

55-098-0000-40-4001 (815) 626-5810ROBERT L GRISOLANO WHITESIDE AREA VOC CTR 1608 5TH AVE STERLING 61081 9  IL

55-098-0000-40-4100 (815) 626-5810ROBERT L GRISOLANO WHITESIDE AREA VOC CTR 1608 5TH AVE STERLING 61081 9 07/27/1994* IL

55-098-0000-41-4101 (815) 626-5810ROBERT L GRISOLANO WHITESIDE AREA VOC CTR 1608 5TH AVE STERLING 61081 9 07/27/1994* IL

55-098-0000-60-6000 (815) 622-0858WILLIAM URBAN BI-COUNTY SPECIAL EDUC COOP 506 W 4TH STE B STERLING 61081 6  IL

55-098-0010-26 (309) 659-2239MICHAEL D RYAN ERIE COMM UNIT SCH DIST 1 520 5TH AVE ERIE 61250 2  IL

55-098-0010-26-0001 (309) 659-2401KURT GIBSON ERIE HIGH SCHOOL 435 6TH AVE ERIE 61250 4  IL

55-098-0010-26-1002 (309) 659-2481LOREN COATE ERIE MIDDLE SCHOOL 500 FIFTH AVENUE ERIE 61250 4  IL

55-098-0010-26-2003 (309) 659-2491KATHY HEIM ERIE ELEM SCHOOL 605 6TH AVE ERIE 61250 4  IL

55-098-0010-26-2004 (815) 778-4588KATHY HEIM FENTON ELEM SCHOOL 11365 SCHOOL ST FENTON 61251 4  IL

55-098-001P-00 (815) 626-3804CRAIG DEWITT YMCA CAMP MERRILL BENSON 402 1ST AVE STERLING 61081 5  IL

55-098-001Z-03 (815) 589-3912DICK RITZEMA UNITY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 711 10TH ST FULTON 61252 3  IL

55-098-0020-26 (815) 589-2711KENT A HAMMER RIVER BEND COMM UNIT DIST 2 1110 3RD STREET FULTON 61252 2  IL

55-098-0020-26-0001 (815) 589-3511JERRY KLOOSTER FULTON HIGH SCHOOL 1207 12TH ST FULTON 61252 4  IL

55-098-0020-26-1002 (815) 589-2611JAMES H SPIELMAN FULTON MIDDLE SCHOOL 415 12TH ST FULTON 61252 4  IL

55-098-0020-26-2003 (309) 887-4441KENDALL J FATE ALBANY ELEM SCHOOL 511 THIRD AVE N ALBANY 61230 4  IL

55-098-0020-26-2005 (815) 589-2911MICHAEL D LAWLER FULTON ELEM SCHOOL 1301 7TH AVE FULTON 61252 4  IL

55-098-002P-00  SARAH ANN KARRAS COVE/YWCA YWCA 412 FIRST AVE STERLING 61081 5  IL

55-098-002Y-10 (815) 625-0500DONALD LOFTUS NEWMAN CENTRAL CATHOLIC HIGH SCH 1101 W 23RD ST STERLING 61081 3  IL

55-098-002Z-10 (815) 625-0500DONALD LOFTUS NEWMAN CENTRAL CATHOLIC HIGH SCH 1101 W 23RD ST STERLING 61081 3 10/31/1997* IL

55-098-0030-26 (815) 537-5101LAWRENCE W CARLTON PROPHETSTOWN-LYNDON-TAMPICO CUSD3 310 W RIVERSIDE DR PROPHETSTOWN 61277 2  IL

55-098-0030-26-0001 (815) 537-5161JAMES E WHEELER PROPHETSTOWN HIGH SCHOOL 310 W RIVERSIDE DR PROPHETSTOWN 61277 4  IL

55-098-0030-26-1003 (815) 537-5162DR ROBERT DELACEY LYNDON JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 310 W RIVERSIDE DR PROPHETSTOWN 61277 4 08/08/1996* IL

55-098-0030-26-1004 (815) 438-3085DR ROBERT DELACEY TAMPICO MIDDLE SCHOOL BOX 189 304 KIMBALL TAMPICO 61283 4  IL

55-098-0030-26-2005 (815) 438-2255PAUL ENGWALL TAMPICO ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 637 TAMPICO 61283 4  IL

55-098-0030-26-2006 (815) 537-2345CHRISTINE DEMORY PROPHETSTOWN ELEM SCHOOL 301 W 3RD ST PROPHETSTOWN 61277 4  IL

55-098-003P-00  JEANETTE SOLETA GOOD SAMARITAN CENTER 310 MOSHER DR PROPHETSTOWN 61277 5  IL

55-098-0040-26 (815) 438-2982JAMES R HOCHSTATTER TAMPICO C U SCH DIST 4 BOX 188 304 KIMBALL TAMPICO 61283 2 08/08/1996* IL

55-098-0040-26-0001 (815) 438-3085JAMES R HOCHSTATTER TAMPICO HIGH SCHOOL BOX 188   KIMBALL ST TAMPICO 61283 4 08/08/1996* IL

55-098-0040-26-1001 (815) 438-5353DONNA LUALLEN HAHNAMAN ELEM SCHOOL P O BOX 68 DEER GROVE 61243 4 08/08/1996* IL

55-098-0040-26-2002 (815) 438-2255DONNA J LUALLEN TAMPICO ELEM SCHOOL 202 2ND ST TAMPICO 61283 4 08/08/1996* IL

55-098-004P-00  JUDY VOGEL C D M HARBOR CREST HOME 817 17TH ST FULTON 61252 5  IL

55-098-004X-10 (815) 625-1456PHILIP D BELLINI ST ANDREWS 701 11TH AVE ROCK FALLS 61071 3  IL

55-098-0050-26 (815) 626-5050DR PATRICK MCMAHON STERLING C U DIST 5 410 E LE FEVRE RD STERLING 61081 2  IL

55-098-0050-26-0014 (815) 625-6800GERALD BINDER STERLING HIGH SCHOOL 1608 4TH AVE STERLING 61081 4  IL

55-098-0050-26-1006 (815) 626-3300BRENDA REYNOLDS CHALLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL 1700 6TH AVE STERLING 61081 4  IL
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55-098-0050-26-2005 (815) 625-5755PAUL BALDA FRANKLIN ELEM SCHOOL 1510 E 25TH ST STERLING 61081 4  IL

55-098-0050-26-2007 (815) 625-6402PATRICIA CARLSON JEFFERSON ELEM SCHOOL 806 E LE FEVRE RD STERLING 61081 4  IL

55-098-0050-26-2008 (815) 625-1449TOD ALTENBURG LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 1501 E 6TH ST STERLING 61081 4  IL

55-098-0050-26-2009 (815) 625-3000PHIL LEINBACH WALLACE ELEM SCHOOL 506 W 4TH ST STERLING 61081 4 01/08/1992* IL

55-098-0050-26-2010 (815) 625-2372WILLIAM MYERS WASHINGTON ELEM SCHOOL 815 W LE FEVRE RD STERLING 61081 4  IL

55-098-0050-26-3001 (815) 625-6990RICHARD ZION WOODLAWN SCHOOL 3807 WOODLAWN RD STERLING 61081 4 11/08/1990* IL

55-098-0050-26-3002 (815) 625-3000SANDRA WILKENS WALLACE EDUCATIONAL CTR 506 W 4TH ST STERLING 61081 4  IL

55-098-0050-40-4000 (815) 626-5810ROBERT GRISOLANO WHITESIDE AREA VOC CTR 1608 5TH AVE STERLING 61081 9 09/27/1990* IL

55-098-0050-40-4001 (815) 626-5810ROBERT GRISOLANO WHITESIDE AREA VOC CTR 1608 5TH AVE STERLING 61081 9 07/11/1990* IL

55-098-0050-41-4100 (815) 626-5810ROBERT L GRISOLANO WHITESIDE AREA VOC CTR 1608 5TH AVE STERLING 61081 9 09/18/1992* IL

55-098-0050-41-4101 (815) 626-5810ROBERT L GRISOLANO WHITESIDE AREA VOC CTR 1608 5TH AVE STERLING 61081 9 09/18/1992* IL

55-098-005P-00  BARBARA KEMMER PLEASANT VIEW HOME RURAL ROUTE 02 MORRISON 61270 5  IL

55-098-005X-10 (815) 625-2253REBECCA SCHMITT ST MARY 6 W 6TH ST STERLING 61081 3  IL

55-098-0060-26 (815) 772-2064LARRY EGGLESTON MORRISON COMM UNIT SCH DIST 6 643 GENESEE AVE MORRISON 61270 2  IL

55-098-0060-26-0001 (815) 772-4071BILL KING MORRISON HIGH SCHOOL 643 GENESEE AVE MORRISON 61270 4  IL

55-098-0060-26-1001 (815) 772-7264JAMES BLAKEMORE MORRISON JR HIGH SCHOOL 305 E WINFIELD ST MORRISON 61270 4  IL

55-098-0060-26-2002 (815) 772-2153STEVEN WROBLE NORTHSIDE SCHOOL 520 N GENESEE ST MORRISON 61270 4  IL

55-098-0060-26-2003 (815) 772-2183JAMES PROMBO SOUTHSIDE SCHOOL 100 ACADEMIC DRIVE MORRISON 61270 4  IL

55-098-006P-00 (815) 626-3115JOHN L STERN ROCK RIVER VALLEY SELF HELP ENTE 2300 WEST LEFEVRE RD STERLING 61081 5  IL

55-098-006Z-14 (815) 626-8387RICK EDKINS FULL GOSPEL CHRISTIAN MISSION BOX 397 5505 ANNE ST GALT 61037 3 03/27/1991* IL

55-098-008P-00  L L KIMMEL WHITESIDE CO SHERIFF (JAIL) 400 N CHERRY ST MORRISON 61270 5  IL

55-098-009P-00  ALAN GAPINSKI WINNING WHEELS INC 701 E 3RD ST PROPHETSTOWN 61277 5  IL

55-098-010P-00 (815) 772-3707MICHELLE BUEKWALTER MORRISON COMMUNITY DAY CARE CTR 100 E LINCOLNWAY MORRISON 61270 5  IL

55-098-010Z-20 (815) 626-4114THOMAS C CAIN FAITH BAPTIST CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 2005 FREEPORT RD STERLING 61081 3 01/11/1999* IL

55-098-011P-00 (815) 626-7397HAROLD JULIFS STERLING ROCK FALLS CCC 506 W 4TH BOX 446 STERLING 61081 5  IL

55-098-011Z-26 (815) 625-0309MICK WELDING STERLING CHRISTIAN SCHOOL PO BOX 40 GALT 61037 3  IL

55-098-0120-02 (815) 625-4400ALLAN T SMIGIEL EAST COLOMA SCHOOL DIST 12 1602 DIXON RD ROCK FALLS 61071 2  IL

55-098-0120-02-2001 (815) 625-4400ALLAN T SMIGIEL EAST COLOMA ELEM SCH DIST 12 1602 DIXON RD ROCK FALLS 61071 4  IL

55-098-012P-00  ELRIDGE NELSON GOLDEN MEALS INC 1600 1ST AVE ROCK FALLS 61071 5  IL

55-098-012X-06 (815) 625-3800DAN CLUVER CHRIST LUTHERAN SCHOOL 2000 18TH AVE STERLING 61081 3  IL

55-098-0130-02 (815) 626-2604JACK H ETNYRE ROCK FALLS ELEMENTARY SCH DIST 13 602 4TH AVE ROCK FALLS 61071 2  IL

55-098-0130-02-1004 (815) 626-2626JEFFREY S BROWN ROCK FALLS MIDDLE SCHOOL 1701 12TH AVE ROCK FALLS 61071 4  IL

55-098-0130-02-2001 (815) 625-3356THOMAS BURROWS DILLON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1901 8TH AVE ROCK FALLS 61071 4  IL

55-098-0130-02-2002 (815) 625-4634JEFFREY HARDY MERRILL ELEM SCHOOL 600 4TH AVE ROCK FALLS 61071 4  IL

55-098-0130-02-2003 (815) 625-8733GORDON NUNEMAKER THOME ELEM SCHOOL 500 E 5TH ST ROCK FALLS 61071 4  IL

55-098-013P-00 (815) 625-7830SANDRA JULIFS TRI-CO OPPORTUNITY COUNCIL BOX 610   405 EMMONS ROCK FALLS 61071 5  IL

55-098-013S-19 (815) 626-5820JAROLYN D FYHRLUND EXCEPTIONAL CARE & TRAINING 2601 WOODLAWN RD STERLING 61081 3 08/23/1994* IL
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55-098-0140-02 (815) 625-5280KIM LEONARD RIVERDALE SCHOOL DIST 14 3505 PROPHET RD ROCK FALLS 61071 2  IL

55-098-0140-02-2001 (815) 625-5280KIM LEONARD RIVERDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3505 PROPHET RD ROCK FALLS 61071 4  IL

55-098-014P-00 (815) 625-6000NORMAN O Z DEETS CGH HELPING HANDS DAY CARE 1813 2ND AVE STERLING 61081 5  IL

55-098-015P-00 (815) 537-5106SHEILA SULLIVAN WHERE THE WILD ONES GROW 13488 SPRINGHILL RD PROPHETSTOWN 61277 5  IL

55-098-1450-04 (815) 625-6616DR JAMES E CARROW MONTMORENCY C C SCH DIST 145 9415 HOOVER RD ROCK FALLS 61071 2  IL

55-098-1450-04-2001 (815) 625-6616DR JAMES E CARROW MONTMORENCY ELEM SCHOOL 9415 HOOVER RD ROCK FALLS 61071 4  IL

55-098-3010-17 (815) 625-3886DR B J WOLF ROCK FALLS TWP H S DIST 301 101 12TH AVE ROCK FALLS 61071 2  IL

55-098-3010-17-0001 (815) 625-3886ROBERT GEMENY ROCK FALLS TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL 101 12TH AVE ROCK FALLS 61071 4  IL

55-098-5000-51 (815) 626-5810ROBERT S GOMSRUD WHITESIDE AREA VOCATIONAL CENTER 1608 5TH AVE STERLING 61081 5  IL

55-098-7240-51 (815) 625-3620FISCAL AGENT WHITESIDE-EFE 230 1800 SIXTH AVE STERLING 61081 5  IL

55-098-9000-41 (847) 758-0636M RUTH TOFANELLI N W S E A R C H KANE CO RT 72 611 E MAIN DUNDEE 60118 5  IL

56-000-0000-00 (815) 740-8360DURAN, RICHARD P HON WILL ROE 302 N CHICAGO ST JOLIET 60432 1  IL

56-000-0000-00-9000 (815) 740-8360HON RICHARD P DURAN WILL ROE 302 N CHICAGO ST JOLIET 60432 A  IL

56-000-0000-00-9201 (815) 886-7846PATTIE JONES PHOENIX SCHOOL 636 DALHART AVE ROMEOVILLE 60446 A 08/04/1998* IL

56-099-0000-40-4000 (815) 838-6941JAY PLESE WILCO AREA CAREER CTR 500 WILCO BLVD ROMEOVILLE 60441 9  IL

56-099-0000-40-4001 (815) 838-6941JAY PLESE WILCO AREA CAREER CTR 500 WILCO BLVD ROMEOVILLE 60441 9  IL

56-099-0000-00-9000 (815) 740-8360HON RICHARD P DURAN WILL ROE 302 N CHICAGO ST JOLIET 60432 A 07/02/1998* IL

56-099-0000-00-9001 (815) 886-7846PATTIE JONES PHOENIX SCHOOL 636 DALHART AVE ROMEOVILLE 60446 A 07/02/1998* IL

56-099-001P-00 (815) 469-2319JOHN HUFF CAMP MANITOQUA 8122 W SAUKTRAIL FRANKFORT 60423 5  IL

56-099-001X-10 (815) 722-1005WILLIAM FERGUSON ST JOSEPH 409 N SCOTT ST JOLIET 60432 3  IL

56-099-002P-00 (815) 838-0816MARY PISANO PARENTS ASSN CEREBRAL PALSY 16300 S PACKER RD LOCKPORT 60441 5  IL

56-099-002X-10 (815) 722-6626EDWARD R CONDON CATHEDRAL OF ST RAYMOND SCHOOL 713 DOUGLAS ST JOLIET 60435 3  IL

56-099-003P-00 (815) 476-9592JIM FAFORD KANKAKEE MINIMUM SECURITY UNIT RT 1 BOX 37040 MANTENO 60950 5  IL

56-099-004P-00 (815) 725-1206PAUL CHAMBERLAIN ILLINOIS YOUTH CENTER 2848 MCDONOUGH ST JOLIET 60436 5  IL

56-099-005P-00  THERESA A ARNESON TRAILWAYS GIRL SCOUT COUNCIL INC 1533 SPENCER ROAD JOLIET 60433 5  IL

56-099-005X-10 (815) 725-8149JUDY STROHSCHEIN HOLY FAMILY 600 BROOKFOREST AVE SHOREWOOD 60431 3  IL

56-099-006P-00 (815) 727-7677BILLY JONES JOLIET JOB CORPS 1101 MILLS RD JOLIET 60433 5  IL

56-099-006X-11 (815) 730-0664JAN ODLE JOLIET SDA SCHOOL 21514 W DIVISION ST LOCKPORT 60441 3  IL

56-099-007P-00  CALVIN DREW JOLIET COMMUNITY CORRECTION C D P O BOX 128-R ROMEOVILLE 60441 5  IL

56-099-007Z-20 (815) 886-4850LEMUEL ELECHICON BIBLE BAPTIST CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 301 NORMANTOWN RD ROMEOVILLE 60446 3  IL

56-099-008P-00 (815) 744-4555PETER MCLENIGHAN STEPPING STONES INC 1621 THEODORE JOLIET 60435 5  IL

56-099-008X-25 (815) 726-3212NAOMI MAE OBRYANT UNITED PENTECOSTAL SCHOOL 500 ONTARIO ST JOLIET 60436 3 03/07/1995* IL

56-099-008Z-25 (815) 727-5395NAOMI OBRYANT UNITED PENTECOSTAL SCHOOL 500 ONTARIO ST JOLIET 60436 3 02/23/2001* IL

56-099-009P-00  SISTER PHYLLIS PITZ OUR LADY OF ANGELS RETIRE HOME 1201 WYOMING AVE JOLIET 60435 5  IL

56-099-010X-10 (815) 723-7315DR DALE LILYFORS ST JOHN THE BAPTIST 403 N HICKORY ST JOLIET 60435 3 09/15/1997* IL

56-099-011P-00  JUDY BRAUN SALEM VILLAGE 1314 ROWELL AVE JOLIET 60433 5  IL

56-099-012P-00  LAURA STONE PEOTONE BENSENVILLE HOME BX 669 104 S WEST ST PEOTONE 60468 5  IL
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56-099-013P-00  REV JACOB C BARR ST MARK CME CHURCH 348 S JOLIET ST JOLIET 60436 5  IL

56-099-013X-10 (815) 485-7129CATHY REYNOLDS PROVIDENCE EARLY EDUCATION CENTER 1800 W LINCOLN HWY NEW LENOX 60451 3  IL

56-099-014X-10 (815) 727-9079RUTH GRIFFIN ST MARY MAGDALENE 201 S BRIGGS ST JOLIET 60433 3  IL

56-099-015P-00  SALVADOR A GOPINEZ STATEVILLE CORRECTIONAL CTR P O BOX 112 JOLIET 60434 5  IL

56-099-015X-10 (815) 722-8518SR M FRANCINE HRIBAR ST MARY NATIVITY 702 N BROADWAY ST JOLIET 60435 3  IL

56-099-016P-00  MORRIS SPARKS SUNNY HILL NURSING HOME 421 DORIS AVENUE JOLIET 60433 5  IL

56-099-0170-02 (815) 467-4315DR RICHARD DOMBROWSKI CHANNAHON SCHOOL DISTRICT 17 24920 S SAGE ST CHANNAHON 60410 2  IL

56-099-0170-02-1001 (815) 467-4313AL GEGENHEIMER CHANNAHON JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 24150 S MINOOKA RD CHANNAHON 60410 4  IL

56-099-0170-02-2001 (815) 467-4311LORRAINE HALBESMA N B GALLOWAY ELEM SCHOOL 24805 W ROBERTS RD CHANNAHON 60410 4  IL

56-099-0170-02-2002 (815) 467-4312TOM LESNIAK CHANNAHON MIDDLE SCHOOL 24920 S SAGE ST CHANNAHON 60410 4  IL

56-099-0170-61-6100 (815) 741-7777MICHAEL H BYRNE S WILL CO COOP FOR SPEC ED 1207 N LARKIN JOLIET 60435 6  IL

56-099-0170-61-6101 (815) 727-2359DEBORAH PLOTT OAK VALLEY BUILDING 1705 RICHARDS JOLIET 60433 7 08/07/1998* IL

56-099-0170-61-6102 (815) 744-8520DEBORAH PLOTT JOSEPH E FISHER SCHOOL 1205 N LARKIN JOLIET 60435 7  IL

56-099-0170-61-6103 (815) 464-2800PAULA KOSTELEC SOWIC EDUC CENTER 9610 W MANHATTAN FRANKFORT 60423 7  IL

56-099-0170-62-6200 (815) 467-2900DONALD R LONG REGIONAL EDUCATIONAL SERV AGENCY 105 SAGE ST CHANNAHON 60410 6 09/10/1991* IL

56-099-017P-00  KEVIN MUNSON WILL CO HEALTH DEPARTMENT 501 ELLA AVE JOLIET 60433 5  IL

56-099-017X-10 (815) 725-3390SR MONICA R SESKO ST PAUL THE APOSTLE 130 WOODLAWN AVE JOLIET 60435 3  IL

56-099-018P-00 (815) 741-7038JAMES A HOGAN CORNERSTONE SERVICES 777 JOYCE ROAD JOLIET 60436 5  IL

56-099-018X-10 (815) 727-7806JOSEPHINE GUALDONI ST THADDEUS 510 COLUMBIA ST JOLIET 60432 3 07/01/1998* IL

56-099-019P-00 (815) 740-1250JAMES FETZNER WILL COUNTY JAIL 95 S CHICAGO ST JOLIET 60436 5  IL

56-099-020P-00 (815) 469-2920JOSEPH G NOONAN BOBBIE NOONANS CC INC 8717 W LINCOLN HWY FRANKFORT 60423 5  IL

56-099-020X-10 (815) 886-5953LYNN VOLIN ST ANDREW THE APOSTLE SCHOOL 505 KINGSTON DR ROMEOVILLE 60441 3  IL

56-099-021P-00 (815) 485-2908THOMAS M FEE BUILDING BLOCK DAY CARE R R 3 BOX 27 NEW LENOX 60451 5  IL

56-099-021X-10 (815) 838-4494JUDY ROZGO ST DENNIS 1201 S WASHINGTON LOCKPORT 60441 3  IL

56-099-022P-00  VERONICA BOLLERS DELTA KAPPA GAMMA SOCIETY 350 N BROADWAY ST JOLIET 60435 5  IL

56-099-022X-10 (815) 838-8173LYNNE SCHEFFLER ST JOSEPH SCHOOL 529 MADISON ST LOCKPORT 60441 3  IL

56-099-023P-00 (815) 744-8760REV BARB DONICA GRACE UNITED METH CH CCC 1718 AVALON JOLIET 60435 5  IL

56-099-023X-10 (815) 478-3951JERRY M SPATARA ST JOSEPH PO BX 41 275 W NORTH MANHATTAN 60442 3  IL

56-099-024P-00 (815) 729-9020JOHN NOE JOLIET JUNIOR COLLEGE 1215 HOUBOLT RD JOLIET 60431 5 05/07/1997* IL

56-099-024X-10 (708) 479-3383PEGGY BURKE ST MARY 11409 195TH ST MOKENA 60448 3  IL

56-099-025P-00 (815) 727-1467SR LETICIA PADILLA VILASECA JOSEPHINES CENTER 351 353 N CHICAGO ST JOLIET 60431 5  IL

56-099-025X-10 (815) 436-3953DR JAMES A WALDORF ST MARY IMMACULATE SCHOOL 129 S DIVISION RT 59 PLAINFIELD 60544 3  IL

56-099-026P-00 (815) 726-5427DAN EATON FIRST CHURCH OF NAZARENE 1009 S BRIGGS ST JOLIET 60433 5  IL

56-099-027X-10 (815) 476-6220JOSEPHINE GUALDONI ST ROSE SCHOOL 626 S KANKAKEE ST WILMINGTON 60481 3  IL

56-099-028P-00  CHARLES E JONES JOLIET WILL CO COMM ACT AGENCY 407 N OTTAWA ST JOLIET 60432 5  IL

56-099-028X-06 (708) 946-2272ED TERMUENDE ZION LUTHERAN SCHOOL BOX 369 540 OAK PARK BEECHER 60401 3  IL

56-099-029P-00 (815) 740-7134KATHLEEN PRUNTY SILVER CROSS HOSPITAL 1200 MAPLE RD JOLIET 60432 5  IL
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56-099-029X-06 (708) 672-5850JOE E ARCHER CRETE EV LUTHERAN SCHOOL 1610 MAIN STREET CRETE 60417 3  IL

56-099-030C-04 (815) 725-8307DR ROBERTA L BERRY TROY COMM CONS SCH DIST 30C 3389 LONGFORD DRIVE JOLIET 60431 2  IL

56-099-030C-04-1001 (815) 725-6210JEFFREY N LIBOWITZ TROY MIDDLE SCHOOL 210 EAST BLACK ROAD SHOREWOOD 60431 4  IL

56-099-030C-04-2002 (815) 725-8912DANIEL J MALLOY TROY SHOREWOOD SCHOOL 210 SCHOOL ROAD SHOREWOOD 60431 4  IL

56-099-030C-04-2003 (815) 729-2340KAREN R UDELL TROY CRAUGHWELL SCHOOL 3333 BLACK ROAD JOLIET 60431 4  IL

56-099-030C-04-2004 (815) 773-2390CYNTHIA A MANIGAN TROY HERITAGE TRAIL SCHOOL 3389 LONGFORD DRIVE JOLIET 60431 4  IL

56-099-030P-00 (815) 722-5780DAN WARD MORNING STAR MISSION 350 E WASHINGTON ST JOLIET 60433 5  IL

56-099-031P-00 (708) 747-9304PHIL GRUZALSKI CHILD DEVELOPMENT CENTER P O BOX 273 PARK FOREST 60466 5  IL

56-099-031X-10 (815) 485-2549MARILYN KUROWSKI ST JUDE SCHOOL 241 W SECOND AVE NEW LENOX 60451 3  IL

56-099-032P-00 (815) 722-6677LINDA HOLLIES UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 212 RICHARDS ST JOLIET 60433 5  IL

56-099-032X-10 (708) 754-0192ED NOLL ST LIBORIUS 3440 HALSTED BLVD STEGER 60475 3  IL

56-099-033C-04 (708) 301-3034WILLIAM E YOUNG HOMER COMM CONS SCH DIST 33C 15733 BELL RD LOCKPORT 60441 2  IL

56-099-033C-04-1001 (708) 301-5500BRAD MORA HOMER JR HIGH SCHOOL 15711 S BELL RD LOCKPORT 60441 4  IL

56-099-033C-04-2001 (708) 301-2874ERNST JOLAS LUTHER J SCHILLING SCHOOL 16025 CEDAR RD LOCKPORT 60441 4  IL

56-099-033C-04-2003 (708) 301-7290ROBERT ROUNSAVILLE GOODINGS GROVE SCHOOL 12914 W 143RD ST LOCKPORT 60441 4  IL

56-099-033C-04-2005 (708) 301-2424NANCY KENNEDY HADLEY SCHOOL 15731 BELL ROAD LOCKPORT 60441 4  IL

56-099-033C-61-6100 (815) 838-8080DR CHRISTY CHAMBERS LOCKPORT AREA SPEC EDUC COOP 1343 E 7TH ST LOCKPORT 60441 6  IL

56-099-033P-00 (815) 838-0500DAVID DELAHANTY LEWIS UNIVERSITY 500 INDEPENDENCE BLV ROMEOVILLE 60446 5  IL

56-099-033Y-10 (815) 741-0500REV BERNHARD BAUERLE JOLIET CATHOLIC ACADEMY 1200 LARKIN AVE JOLIET 60435 3 05/30/1991* IL

56-099-034P-00 (815) 723-0811J ETHEL CAIN CHILD CARE DEVELOPMENT 200 S DES PLAINES ST JOLIET 60436 5  IL

56-099-034Y-10 (815) 485-2136REV RICHARD J MCGRATH PROVIDENCE CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL 1800 W LINCOLN HWY NEW LENOX 60451 3  IL

56-099-035P-00 (815) 774-4663BONI DE OCAMPO THE SHEPHERDS TABLE DAYBREAK CT 611 EAST CASS STREET JOLIET 60432 5  IL

56-099-035Y-10 (815) 741-0500FR TIMOTHY P ANDRES JOLIET CATHOLIC ACADEMY 1200 N LARKIN AVE JOLIET 60435 3  IL

56-099-036P-00 (708) 481-8151BETTY REED LEARNING TREE CHILD CARE 380 INDIANWOOD BLVD PARK FOREST 60466 5  IL

56-099-036Y-06 (708) 672-3262JOE ARCHER ILLINOIS LUTHERAN HIGH SCHOOL 448 CASS ST CRETE 60417 3  IL

56-099-037P-00 (708) 534-2999BARBARA SHULER KINDERHAUS 955 HAMILTON DR STE4 UNIVERSITY PARK 60466 5  IL

56-099-037X-10 (815) 729-0288SR RITA MANDELLA ST JUDE 2204 MCDONOUGH ST JOLIET 60436 3  IL

56-099-038P-00 (708) 747-2780C GARY LEOFANTI AUNT MARTHAS YOUTH SERVICE CTR 23485 WESTERN AVE PARK FOREST 60466 5  IL

56-099-038X-10 (815) 726-2924JOHN GARVEY ST PATRICK 110 WILLOW AVE JOLIET 60436 3  IL

56-099-039P-00 (708) 534-1021FRANK BRUNNER GRACE MIGRANT DAY CARE 1100 UNIVERSITY PKY UNIVERSITY PARK 60466 5 08/19/1997* IL

56-099-040P-00 (815) 727-6141J W FAIRMAN JR DEPT OF CORRECTIONS 1125 COLLINS JOLIET 60432 5  IL

56-099-041P-00 (815) 727-0610YVONNE SMITH JOLIET HOUSING AUTHORITY 6 SO BROADWAY ST JOLIET 60434 5  IL

56-099-042P-00 (708) 283-9491VICTORIA VELDHUIZEN TRI COUNTY CHILD CARE FOOD PROG 129 HAY STREET PARK FOREST 60466 5  IL

56-099-043P-00 (815) 726-3731PEARLEAN SPLIGHTS SECOND BAPTIST CHURCH 156 S JOLIET ST JOLIET 60436 5  IL

56-099-044P-00 (815) 740-0915GEOFFREY MYTINGER DAMIEN MINISTRIES 212 N EASTERN JOLIET 60432 5  IL

56-099-044X-10 (630) 739-1633JUDITH BONKALSKI ST DOMINIC 420 E BRIARCLIFF RD BOLINGBROOK 60440 3  IL

56-099-045P-00 (815) 723-2009MICHAEL STEWARD SOCIAL SERVICE COMM DEV FOUND 402 SINGLETON PLACE JOLIET 60436 5  IL
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56-099-045X-10 (708) 748-6686JOHN Q TONER ST MARY 227 MONEE RD PARK FOREST 60466 3  IL

56-099-046P-00 (815) 727-5241DAVID G GILLES WILL CO TEMP JUV DET FACILITY 27 S CHICAGO ST JOLIET 60436 5  IL

56-099-047P-00 (815) 744-3939TAMI SENDER YMCA OF JOLIET/GALOWICK 749 HOUBALT P O 3939 JOLIET 60434 5  IL

56-099-047X-06 (815) 722-3567CLAUDIA PAUTZ ST PETER LUTHERAN SCHOOL 310 N BROADWAY ST JOLIET 60435 3  IL

56-099-048P-00 (815) 726-4834DONNA JACOBS SALVATION ARMY 300 3RD AVE JOLIET 60433 5  IL

56-099-048X-16 (815) 741-4180CHERYL SHERIDAN JOLIET MONTESSORI 1600 ROOT ST JOLIET 60435 3  IL

56-099-049P-00 (815) 723-3405KATHLEEN MCGOWAN CATHOLIC CHARITIES OF JOLIET 203 N OTTAWA STREET JOLIET 60432 5  IL

56-099-050P-00 (630) 990-7319BOBBIE HOLSTON-KITLING CENTER FOR FAMILY SERVICES 13301 S ROUTE 59 PLAINFIELD 60544 5  IL

56-099-051P-00 (815) 886-3324RICHARD HUYSER WILL CO CTR FOR COMM CONCERNS 201 NORMANTOWN STE 1 ROMEOVILLE 60441 5  IL

56-099-052P-00 (815) 741-7275FLYNN VANCE JOLIET PARK DISTRICT 3000 W JEFFERSON JOLIET 60435 5  IL

56-099-053P-00 (815) 722-8320KAY BOLDEN STOVALL WARREN-SHARPE COMMUNITY CENTER 472 S JOLIET ST JOLIET 60436 5  IL

56-099-053Z-20 (815) 726-3222BRIAN KEITH RIDGEWOOD BAPTIST ACADEMY 1968 HILLCREST RD JOLIET 60433 3  IL

56-099-054P-00 (815) 727-1871ANNIE HOLLINS ANNIE HOLLINS DAY NURS & PRESCH 2020 BELMONT AVE JOLIET 60432 5  IL

56-099-055P-00 (815) 723-5262REV DORIS ATKINSON CFM LAMBS FOLD WOMENS CENTER 153 S OTTAWA ST JOLIET 60436 5  IL

56-099-056P-00 (815) 727-1871DEMETRIA TAYLOR DAY CARE PLUS INC 2020 BELMONT AVE JOLIET 60432 5  IL

56-099-057P-00 (815) 722-0684JAYME MOORE RICHARDS STREET DAY CARE INC 212 RICHARDS ST JOLIET 60433 5  IL

56-099-058P-00 (815) 458-2787KERRI NOLAN KERRI LYNNS CHILD CARE CTR INC 500 S KANKAKEE ST GODLEY 60407 5  IL

56-099-059P-00 (815) 729-2266KIM MEINKE KIMS CHILDRENS CENTER INC 140 REPUBLIC AVE JOLIET 60435 5  IL

56-099-060P-00 (815) 458-2787JOE COSGROVE GODLEY PARK DISTRICT 500 S KANKAKEE ST GODLEY 60407 5  IL

56-099-061P-00 (815) 722-0684JAYME MOORE RICHARDS STREET ACADEMY INC 212 RICHARDS ST JOLIET 60433 5  IL

56-099-070C-04 (815) 727-5115DR JAMES A RABBITT LARAWAY C C SCHOOL DIST 70C 275 W LARAWAY RD JOLIET 60436 2  IL

56-099-070C-04-2001 (815) 727-5196SANDY T CARTER LARAWAY ELEM SCHOOL 275 W LARAWAY RD JOLIET 60436 4  IL

56-099-070C-04-2002 (815) 727-2359DR JAMES A RABBITT OAK VALLEY ELEM SCHOOL 1705 RICHARDS ST JOLIET 60433 4  IL

56-099-073S-19 (815) 744-3500DAVID SYLVESTER UCP-WILL DEVELOPMENTAL CTR 311 S REED ST JOLIET 60436 3  IL

56-099-075S-19 (708) 479-0028LORI HAUSHERR TRINITY SERVICES, INC 11600 FRANCIS RD MOKENA 60448 3  IL

56-099-077S-19 (815) 729-0930CINDY KEEGAN GUARDIAN ANGEL DAY TREATMENT CTR 1550 PLAINFIELD RD JOLIET 60435 3  IL

56-099-078X-10 (815) 744-7634SR CAROL JANDER FRANCISCAN LEARNING CENTER 1734 THEODORE ST JOLIET 60435 3  IL

56-099-080X-06 (708) 672-8600JOEL BUEGE ZION LUTHERAN SCHOOL 1610 MAIN ST CRETE 60417 3 07/02/1993* IL

56-099-0810-02 (815) 726-5218AL GEGENHEIMER UNION SCHOOL DIST 81 1661 CHERRY HILL RD JOLIET 60433 2  IL

56-099-0810-02-2001 (815) 726-5218AL GEGENHEIMER UNION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1661 CHERRY HILL RD JOLIET 60433 4  IL

56-099-082Z-26 (815) 476-7997SHELLY S SULLIVAN CHRISTIAN LIVING ACADEMY 1800 S WATER ST WILMINGTON 60481 3 02/21/1995* IL

56-099-083X-06 (815) 476-6211LINDA MARQUARDT GRACE LUTHERAN PRE SCHOOL 907 LUTHER DR WILMINGTON 60481 3  IL

56-099-0840-02 (815) 725-5321DR ROBERT STAHL ROCKDALE SCHOOL DISTRICT 84 715 MEADOW AVE JOLIET 60436 2  IL

56-099-0840-02-2001 (815) 725-5321JUDY FEHRENBACHER ROCKDALE ELEM SCHOOL 715 MEADOW AVE JOLIET 60436 4  IL

56-099-085X-01 (815) 726-8068DIANE MITCHELL DIANE MITCHELL CHILDRENS CTR 5 S CENTER STREET JOLIET 60436 3 02/21/1995* IL

56-099-0860-05 (815) 740-3196DR PHYLLIS WILSON JOLIET PUBLIC SCH DIST 86 420 N RAYNOR AVE JOLIET 60435 2  IL

56-099-0860-05-1001 (815) 729-1566CAROLINE WILLIAMS DIRKSEN JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 203 S MIDLAND JOLIET 60436 4  IL

290

CATEGORIES: 

* denotes closed facilities
A = Region Program     B = Charter School       C = Spec Ed Priv Facilities    0 = Intermediate Service Center     1 = Regional Offices of Education
2 = Public Districts       3 = Non Public School  4 = Public School                  5 = Miscellaneous Payee File          6 = Spec Ed Districts                    
7 = Spec Ed Schools     8 = Other State Funded Public Schools                       9 = Area Vocational Districts and Schools                                

CDS Historical Report 8586Forward.rpt



FACILITY NAME TELEPHONEADDRESS CITY ST ZIPADMINISTRATOR * CATRCDTS CLOSED

56-099-0860-05-1002 (815) 727-5276ANNA WHITE GOMPERS JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 1501 COPPERFIELD AVE JOLIET 60432 4  IL

56-099-0860-05-1003 (815) 725-3540JAMES POCH HUFFORD JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 1125 N LARKIN AVE JOLIET 60435 4  IL

56-099-0860-05-1004 (815) 727-5271PHYLLIS PORTER WASHINGTON JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 402 RICHARDS ST JOLIET 60433 4  IL

56-099-0860-05-2001 (815) 723-0035CEDRIC H MCLAUGHIN T E CULBERTSON ELEM SCHOOL 1521 E WASHINTON ST JOLIET 60433 4  IL

56-099-0860-05-2002 (815) 723-0169FRANK VILLELA CUNNINGHAM ELEM SCHOOL 500 MORAN ST JOLIET 60435 4  IL

56-099-0860-05-2003 (815) 723-0233KATHRYN JURSINIC EISENHOWER ELEM SCHOOL 406 BURKE DRIVE JOLIET 60433 4  IL

56-099-0860-05-2004 (815) 723-0394JULIE RICE ZUREK FARRAGUT ELEM SCHOOL 701 GLENWOOD AVE JOLIET 60435 4  IL

56-099-0860-05-2005 (815) 723-0414GERALD S BERSANO FOREST PARK INDIVIDUAL ED SCHOOL 1220 CALIFORNIA JOLIET 60432 4  IL

56-099-0860-05-2006 (815) 725-0262BRENDA BYRNES THOMAS JEFFERSON ELEM SCHOOL 2651 GLENWOOD AVE JOLIET 60435 4  IL

56-099-0860-05-2007 (815) 723-3409EDWARD HAYES EDNA KEITH ELEM SCHOOL 400 4TH AVE JOLIET 60433 4  IL

56-099-0860-05-2008 (815) 723-0228ARDITH NEAL ELIZA KELLY ELEM SCHOOL 100 W MCDONOUGH JOLIET 60436 4  IL

56-099-0860-05-2009 (815) 723-0723TERRI HUBBARD LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL 960 ROYCE ST JOLIET 60432 4  IL

56-099-0860-05-2010 (815) 723-1306FRANCISCO VILLELA F E MARSH ELEM SCHOOL 158 N EASTERN AVE JOLIET 60432 4 07/18/1994* IL

56-099-0860-05-2011 (815) 727-4919LINDA SCOTT A O MARSHALL ELEM SCHOOL 310 HARWOOD ST JOLIET 60432 4  IL

56-099-0860-05-2012 (815) 725-1100JENNIFER JOHNSON MARYCREST ELEM SCHOOL 303 PURDUE CT JOLIET 60436 4  IL

56-099-0860-05-2014 (815) 723-1911TERENCE ZIESMER PARKS ELEM SCHOOL 500 PARKS AVE JOLIET 60432 4  IL

56-099-0860-05-2015 (815) 725-0986KIM STOLTZ PFOUTZ PERSHING ELEM SCHOOL 251 N MIDLAND AVE JOLIET 60435 4  IL

56-099-0860-05-2018 (815) 725-0281ROSEMARY KERN CARL SANDBURG ELEM SCHOOL 1100 LILAC LN JOLIET 60435 4 01/26/1995* IL

56-099-0860-05-2020 (815) 725-2700ALAN M SKWARCZYNSKI TAFT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1125 OREGON AVE JOLIET 60435 4  IL

56-099-0860-05-2022 (815) 723-2808ANN SCHOENBERGER WOODLAND ELEM SCHOOL 701 THIRD AVE JOLIET 60433 4  IL

56-099-0860-05-2023 (815) 729-1566CAROLINE WILLIAMS DIRKSEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 203 S MIDLAND JOLIET 60436 4  IL

56-099-0860-05-3001 (815) 740-3196JEAN JUN KENNEDY EARLY EDUCATION CTR 420 N RAYNOR AVE JOLIET 60435 4  IL

56-099-0860-05-3002 (815) 725-0281DIANE KUSH CARL SANDBURG ALTERNATIVE SCH 1100 LILAC LANE JOLIET 60435 4  IL

56-099-086X-14 (815) 485-2059KEITH LEININGER CHRIST ACADEMY SOUTH CEDAR RD NEW LENOX 60451 3 03/27/1991* IL

56-099-087Z-20 (815) 726-3921DAVID TROTT MARANATHA CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 1801 MAPLE RD JOLIET 60432 3  IL

56-099-0880-02 (815) 722-6673AUGUST TOMAC CHANEY-MONGE SCH DISTRICT 88 400 ELSIE AVE CREST HILL 60435 2  IL

56-099-0880-02-1002 (815) 722-6673CATHLEEN DAVIS MONGE JR HIGH SCHOOL 400 ELSIE AVE CREST HILL 60435 4  IL

56-099-0880-02-2002 (815) 722-6673CATHLEEN DAVIS CHANEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 400 ELSIE AVE CREST HILL 60435 4  IL

56-099-088A-02 (815) 744-6166DR MICHAEL CONVER RICHLAND SCHOOL DIST 88A 1919 CATON FARM RD CREST HILL 60435 2  IL

56-099-088A-02-2001 (815) 744-6166DR MICHAEL CONVER RICHLAND ELEM SCHOOL 1919 CATON FARM RD CREST HILL 60435 4  IL

56-099-088S-19 (708) 301-4900CHUCK HEJNY LOCKPORT EDUCATION CENTER 14939 W 143RD STREET LOCKPORT 60441 3 07/05/1994* IL

56-099-0890-02 (815) 726-6318DR JEROME ROBERTS FAIRMONT SCHOOL DISTRICT 89 741 GREEN GARDEN PL LOCKPORT 60441 2  IL

56-099-0890-02-1001 (815) 726-5263YOLANDA COLEMAN FAIRMONT JR HIGH SCHOOL 735 GREEN GARDEN PL LOCKPORT 60441 4  IL

56-099-0890-02-2001 (815) 726-6156YOLANDA COLEMAN FAIRMONT ELEM SCHOOL 745 GREEN GARDEN PL LOCKPORT 60441 4  IL

56-099-089X-06 (708) 672-8600JOEL BUEGE CRETE EV LUTHERAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 1610 MAIN ST CRETE 60417 3 07/02/1993* IL

56-099-0900-02 (815) 838-0408ADMINISTRATOR TAFT SCHOOL DISTRICT 90 1605 S WASHINGTON ST LOCKPORT 60441 2  IL

56-099-0900-02-2001 (815) 838-0408ADMINISTRATOR TAFT GRADE SCHOOL 1605 S WASHINGTON ST LOCKPORT 60441 4  IL
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56-099-090X-16 (630) 783-9174PATRICIA J STEPHENS NEW BEGINNINGS MONTESSORI 151 E BRIARCLIFF BOLINGBROOK 60440 3  IL

56-099-0910-02 (815) 838-0737DR JAMES D STOTT LOCKPORT SCHOOL DIST 91 808 ADAMS ST LOCKPORT 60441 2  IL

56-099-0910-02-1001 (815) 838-0737DONNA GRAY KELVIN GROVE JR HIGH SCHOOL 808 ADAMS ST LOCKPORT 60441 4  IL

56-099-0910-02-2001 (815) 838-0542MICHELLE ZEKO MILNE GROVE ELEM SCHOOL 565 E 7TH ST LOCKPORT 60441 4  IL

56-099-091S-19 (708) 748-0544DIANE GLOWACKI CARE PROG FOR HANDICAPPED INC P O BOX 377 STEGER 60475 3 09/19/1991* IL

56-099-0920-02 (815) 838-8031RICHARD A MAIER WILL COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 92 708 N STATE ST LOCKPORT 60441 2  IL

56-099-0920-02-1001 (815) 838-8020SHARON TULLY LUDWIG JR HIGH SCHOOL 710 N STATE ST LOCKPORT 60441 4  IL

56-099-0920-02-2001 (815) 838-8020SHARON TULLY LUDWIG ELEM SCHOOL 710 N STATE ST LOCKPORT 60441 4 01/31/1995* IL

56-099-0920-02-2003 (815) 838-7858DR JOYCE KLEINAITIS WALSH ELEM SCHOOL 514 N MACGREGOR RD LOCKPORT 60441 4  IL

56-099-0920-02-2004 (708) 301-0692WILLIAM BARNEY REED ELEM SCHOOL 14939 W 143RD STREET LOCKPORT 60441 4  IL

56-099-092X-01 (708) 672-9100RUTH M LONGFELLOW LITTLE PEOPLES PRE SCHOOL 1274 MAIN STREET CRETE 60417 3 10/15/1999* IL

56-099-093X-26 (708) 672-6200RICH DAVIDSON DEER CREEK CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 425 EXCHANGE STREET UNIVERSITY PARK 60466 3  IL

56-099-094X-14 (708) 534-8471JEAN M TUREK ST PAULS CHRISTIAN SCHOOL PO BOX 10 MONEE 60449 3  IL

56-099-095X-10 (708) 479-8988KENT MAST NOONAN ELEMENTARY ACADEMY 19131 HENRY DRIVE MOKENA 60448 3  IL

56-099-096X-26 (815) 725-2222CLIFF RIDGELY JOLIET CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 114 CHANNAHON ST SHOREWOOD 60431 3  IL

56-099-097X-01 (708) 283-1863RONDA PAYNE RONDAS DEVELOPMENTAL LEARNING CTR 23450 WESTERN STE 5 PARK FOREST 60466 3 01/20/1998* IL

56-099-098X-01 (708) 479-4646CAROL S GREVES TRIPLE R CHILD CARE 9500 LAPORTE ROAD MOKENA 60448 3  IL

56-099-099Z-20 (815) 464-9100BERT BOLTON HERITAGE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 21739 LAGRANGE RD FRANKFORT 60423 3  IL

56-099-100Z-01 (815) 730-0030MELISSA BRADFORD LIBERTY VALLEY SCHOOL PO BOX 4185 JOLIET 60434 3  IL

56-099-101X-01 (815) 485-0055ANNA E NESTOR MARY SEARS CHILDRENS ACADEMY 13245 W LINCOLN HWY NEW LENOX 60451 3  IL

56-099-102X-01 (815) 254-4911ALICE S MCNULTY MARY SEARS CHILDRENS ACADEMY 23253 RENWICK RD PLAINFIELD 60544 3  IL

56-099-103X-14 (815) 469-2319DENNIS RAATJES MANITOQUA SCHOOL 8122 SAUK TRAIL FRANKFORT 60423 3 01/19/1999* IL

56-099-104X-01 (708) 479-3999SANFORD SHANNON KIDS STATION INC 19081 S OLD LAGRANGE MOKENA 60448 3 01/10/2000* IL

56-099-105S-19 (815) 726-8208CYNTHIA LYNCH GENESIS DAY SCHOOL 1009 S BRIGGS ST JOLIET 60433 3  IL

56-099-106X-16 (815) 254-1555JOHN C BRADFORD STEPPING STONE MONTESSORI SCHOOL PO BOX 589 PLAINFIELD 60544 3  IL

56-099-107X-01 (815) 727-6343DIANA IVEY SPANISH CENTER INC 309 N EASTERN JOLIET 60432 3  IL

56-099-108Z-14 (815) 723-4808DR LUDELLA B HAWKINS CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 1300 PEQUOT ST JOLIET 60433 3 11/21/2000* IL

56-099-109Z-26 (815) 485-2833SHARON MEIERGERD CHRISTS ACADEMY 22811 S CEDAR RD MANHATTAN 60442 3  IL

56-099-1140-02 (815) 478-6090DR GLENN A HOFFMAN MANHATTAN SCHOOL DIST 114 15606 W SMITH RD MANHATTAN 60442 2  IL

56-099-1140-02-1001 (815) 478-6090KATHIE SURGES MANHATTAN JR HIGH SCHOOL 15606 W SMITH ROAD MANHATTAN 60442 4  IL

56-099-1140-02-2001 (815) 478-3310HOWARD BUTTERS ANNA MCDONALD ELEM SCHOOL 200 S SECOND MANHATTAN 60442 4  IL

56-099-1220-02 (815) 485-2169DR THOMAS L MULLINS NEW LENOX SCHOOL DIST 122 102 S CEDAR RD NEW LENOX 60451 2  IL

56-099-1220-02-1005 (815) 485-7593DEL BITTER ALEX M MARTINO JR HIGH SCHOOL 731 E JOLIET HWY NEW LENOX 60451 4  IL

56-099-1220-02-2002 (815) 485-2115SUSAN FUTTERER HAINES ELEM SCHOOL 155 HAINES AVE NEW LENOX 60451 4  IL

56-099-1220-02-2003 (815) 485-6478CARLA KOEPKE HAVEN ELEM SCHOOL 102 S CEDAR RD NEW LENOX 60451 4 07/07/1999* IL

56-099-1220-02-2004 (815) 462-2874CARLA KOEPKE NELSON PRAIRIE SCHOOL 2366 NELSON RD NEW LENOX 60451 4  IL

56-099-1220-02-2005 (815) 462-2870LEE FEARS NELSON RIDGE SCHOOL 2470 NELSON RD NEW LENOX 60451 4  IL

292

CATEGORIES: 

* denotes closed facilities
A = Region Program     B = Charter School       C = Spec Ed Priv Facilities    0 = Intermediate Service Center     1 = Regional Offices of Education
2 = Public Districts       3 = Non Public School  4 = Public School                  5 = Miscellaneous Payee File          6 = Spec Ed Districts                    
7 = Spec Ed Schools     8 = Other State Funded Public Schools                       9 = Area Vocational Districts and Schools                                

CDS Historical Report 8586Forward.rpt



FACILITY NAME TELEPHONEADDRESS CITY ST ZIPADMINISTRATOR * CATRCDTS CLOSED

56-099-1220-02-2008 (815) 485-4451PENALA CAFFERATA BENTLEY ELEM SCHOOL 513 E ILLINOIS HWY NEW LENOX 60451 4  IL

56-099-1220-02-2010 (815) 485-2398CHRISTINE WEAVER ARNOLD J TYLER SCHOOL 511 E ILLINOIS HWY NEW LENOX 60451 4  IL

56-099-1220-02-2011 (815) 722-8081KATHLEEN MANGUN CHERRY HILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 205 KINGSTON DR NEW LENOX 60451 4  IL

56-099-1220-02-2012 (815) 485-7689KATHLEEN MANGUN SCHMUHL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 12747 W LINCOLN HWY NEW LENOX 60451 4 08/07/1998* IL

56-099-1220-02-2013 (815) 485-2125KEITH PAIN OSTER-OAKVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL 809 N CEDAR RD NEW LENOX 60451 4  IL

56-099-157C-04 (815) 469-5922DR PAMELA L WITT FRANKFORT C C SCH DIST 157C 10482 NEBRASKA FRANKFORT 60423 2  IL

56-099-157C-04-1001 (815) 469-4474WILLIAM STELTER HICKORY CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL 22265 S 80TH AVE FRANKFORT 60423 4  IL

56-099-157C-04-2002 (815) 469-2309FRANK PERUCCA CHELSEA ELEM SCHOOL 601 WILLOW ST FRANKFORT 60423 4  IL

56-099-157C-04-2003 (815) 469-4450JOHN WHITE HICKORY CREEK ELEM SCHOOL 7739 W SAUK TRL FRANKFORT 60423 4 07/31/1996* IL

56-099-157C-04-2004 (815) 469-3366HOLLY MURER GRAND PRAIRIE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 10480 NEBRASKA FRANKFORT 60423 4  IL

56-099-1590-02 (708) 479-3100DR ROGER REARDON MOKENA SCHOOL DIST 159 11244 W WILLOWCREST MOKENA 60448 2  IL

56-099-1590-02-1001 (708) 479-3130DR GARY BRADBURY MOKENA JR HIGH SCHOOL 11331 W 195TH ST MOKENA 60448 4  IL

56-099-1590-02-2002 (708) 479-3142BARBARA COTTINGHAM MOKENA ELEM SCHOOL 11244 W WILLOWCREST MOKENA 60448 4  IL

56-099-1590-02-2003 (708) 479-3115BARBARA COTTINGHAM WILLOWCREST ELEM SCHOOL 11331 W 195TH ST MOKENA 60448 4 07/20/1995* IL

56-099-1610-02 (815) 469-9103DR JULIAN ROGUS SUMMIT HILL SCHOOL DIST 161 21133 S 80TH AVE FRANKFORT 60423 2  IL

56-099-1610-02-1001 (815) 469-4330BRUCE R WEIRICH SUMMIT HILL JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 20130 S ROSEWOOD DR FRANKFORT 60423 4  IL

56-099-1610-02-2001 (708) 479-2106ROBERT M CARLO ARBURY HILLS ELEM SCHOOL 19651 S BEECHNUT MOKENA 60448 4  IL

56-099-1610-02-2003 (815) 469-3176NANCY HINDEL FRANKFORT SQUARE ELEM SCHOOL 7710 W KINGSTON DR FRANKFORT 60423 4  IL

56-099-1610-02-2004 (815) 469-6993CAROL A SCHULTZ INDIAN TRAIL ELEM SCHOOL 20912 S FRANKFORT SQ FRANKFORT 60423 4  IL

56-099-1610-02-2005 (815) 464-2285MARY DREW WALKER INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 19900 SOUTH 80TH AVE TINLEY PARK 60477 4  IL

56-099-200U-26 (708) 946-2266RAYMOND LAPORTE BEECHER C U SCH DIST 200U PO BOX 338 BEECHER 60401 2  IL

56-099-200U-26-0001 (708) 946-2266PATRICIA HAHTO BEECHER HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 338 BEECHER 60401 4  IL

56-099-200U-26-2002 (708) 946-2202RICHARD PRESTON BEECHER ELEM SCHOOL PO BOX 308 BEECHER 60401 4  IL

56-099-201U-26 (708) 672-2670DR STEVE HUMPHREY CRETE MONEE C U SCHOOL DIST 201U 1500 SANGAMON ST CRETE 60417 2  IL

56-099-201U-26-0001 (708) 672-2800KEVIN CAREY CRETE-MONEE HIGH SCHOOL 760 W EXCHANGE ST CRETE 60417 4  IL

56-099-201U-26-1002 (708) 672-2700CHRIS SCHAEFLEIN CRETE-MONEE MIDDLE SCHOOL 635 OLMSTED RD UNIVERSITY PARK 60466 4  IL

56-099-201U-26-2003 (708) 672-2643SANDY ROBERTSON CRETE MONEE INTERMEDIATE CTR 1124 W NEW MONEE RD CRETE 60417 4  IL

56-099-201U-26-2004 (708) 672-2647MARY JO VLADIKA CRETE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 435 NORTH ST CRETE 60417 4  IL

56-099-201U-26-2006 (708) 672-2655LAURA HIRSCH MONEE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 5154 MAIN ST MONEE 60449 4  IL

56-099-201U-26-2007 (708) 672-2659NANCY DYKE TALALA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 430 TALALA ST PARK FOREST 60466 4  IL

56-099-201U-26-2008 (708) 672-2651PAUL KOVACEVICH HICKORY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1009 BLACKHAWK DR UNIVERSITY PARK 60466 4  IL

56-099-201U-26-201C (708) 672-3621SHARIFA TOWNSEND GOVERNORS STATE UNIV CHARTER SCH 1500 SANGAMON ST CRETE 60417 4  IL

56-099-2020-22 (815) 439-3240DR DAVID STANFIELD PLAINFIELD SCHOOL DIST 202 500 W FORT BEGGS DR PLAINFIELD 60544 2  IL

56-099-2020-22-0001 (815) 436-3200THOMAS HENSEL PLAINFIELD HIGH SCHOOL 611 W FORT BEGGS DR PLAINFIELD 60544 4  IL

56-099-2020-22-1002 (815) 436-6128RICH RUTKOWSKI INDIAN TRAIL MIDDLE SCHOOL 1005 N EASTERN AVE PLAINFIELD 60544 4  IL

56-099-2020-22-1003 (815) 439-3410GLENNA ADAMS TIMBER RIDGE MIDDLE SCHOOL 2101 BRONK ROAD PLAINFIELD 60544 4  IL

56-099-2020-22-1004 (815) 439-4810MICHAEL EARLY HERITAGE GROVE MIDDLE SCHOOL 12450 S VAN DYKE RD PLAINFIELD 60544 4  IL
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56-099-2020-22-2003 (815) 436-9278LINDA DILEO CENTRAL ELEM SCHOOL 305 W LOCKPORT ST PLAINFIELD 60544 4  IL

56-099-2020-22-2004 (815) 436-9519KATHLEEN BAXTER CRYSTAL LAWNS ELEM SCHOOL 2544 CRYSTAL DR JOLIET 60435 4  IL

56-099-2020-22-2005 (815) 436-7000SCOTT WAKELEY GRAND PRAIRIE ELEM SCHOOL 3100 CATON FARM RD JOLIET 60431 4  IL

56-099-2020-22-2006 (815) 439-2885KIM PETRASEK WALKERS GROVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 24810 W 135TH ST PLAINFIELD 60544 4  IL

56-099-2020-22-2007 (815) 439-3244DR GENE CARLSON WESMERE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2001 WESMERE PARKWAY PLAINFIELD 60544 4  IL

56-099-2020-22-2008 (815) 439-4560SANDRA NIEMIERA LAKEWOOD FALLS ELEM SCHOOL 14050 S BUDLER RD PLAINFIELD 60544 4  IL

56-099-2020-22-2009 (815) 439-4840JOAN DU CHANE RIVER VIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2097 BRONK RD PLAINFIELD 60544 4  IL

56-099-2020-22-2010 (815) 439-4828JEROME P O SHEA MEADOW VIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2501 MIRAGE PLAINFIELD 60544 4  IL

56-099-2030-04 (815) 423-5588DR RONALD KANZULAK ELWOOD C C SCH DIST 203 409 N CHICAGO AVE ELWOOD 60421 2  IL

56-099-2030-04-2001 (815) 423-5588CHERYL OLEARY ELWOOD C C SCHOOL 409 N CHICAGO AVE ELWOOD 60421 4  IL

56-099-2040-17 (815) 727-6970DR JAMES H CLARK JOLIET TWP HS DIST 204 201 E JEFFERSON ST JOLIET 60432 2  IL

56-099-2040-17-0001 (815) 727-6740CRAIG SPIERS JOLIET CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL 201 E JEFFERSON ST JOLIET 60432 4  IL

56-099-2040-17-0003 (815) 727-6940SHIRLEY LANG JOLIET WEST HIGH SCHOOL 401 N LARKIN AVE JOLIET 60435 4  IL

56-099-2040-17-3001 (815) 727-6998DR GEORGIA MANKOWSKI JOLIET TWP HIGH SCH - ALTERNATE 110 COLLINS ST JOLIET 60432 4  IL

56-099-2050-17 (815) 588-8100DR CHRISTOPHER J WARD LOCKPORT TWP HS DIST 205 1323 E 7TH ST LOCKPORT 60441 2  IL

56-099-2050-17-0001 (815) 588-8300ROBERT M MEADER LOCKPORT TOWNSHIP HIGH SCH EAST 1333 E 7TH ST LOCKPORT 60441 4  IL

56-099-2050-17-0002 (815) 588-8200GARRY RAYMOND LOCKPORT TOWNSHIP HIGH SCH  CNTRL 1222 S JEFFERSON ST LOCKPORT 60441 4 11/21/2000* IL

56-099-2050-61-6100 (815) 838-8080ORVAL J WHITE LOCKPORT AREA SPEC EDUC COOP 1343 E 7TH ST LOCKPORT 60441 6 08/20/1990* IL

56-099-207U-26 (708) 258-3246DR ROBERT DUNN PEOTONE C U SCH DIST 207U 212 W WILSON ST PEOTONE 60468 2  IL

56-099-207U-26-0001 (708) 258-3236JAMES PFLASTERER PEOTONE HIGH SCHOOL 1 BLUE DEVIL DR PEOTONE 60468 4  IL

56-099-207U-26-1002 (708) 258-3246GREGORY OLIVER PEOTONE JR HIGH SCHOOL 212 W WILSON ST PEOTONE 60468 4  IL

56-099-207U-26-2003 (708) 258-6955CARLEEN SCHMIDT PEOTONE ELEM SCHOOL 426 N CONRAD ST PEOTONE 60468 4  IL

56-099-207U-26-2004 (815) 478-3652DIANE HATTENDORF WILTON CENTER ELEM SCHOOL 29520 S CEDAR RD MANHATTAN 60442 4  IL

56-099-207U-26-2005 (815) 469-5744DIANE HATTENDORF GREEN GARDEN ELEM SCHOOL 9526 E 255TH ST FRANKFORT 60423 4  IL

56-099-209U-26 (815) 476-2594DR RUSS WHITE WILMINGTON C U SCH DIST 209U 715 S JOLIET ST WILMINGTON 60481 2  IL

56-099-209U-26-0001 (815) 476-2846JOSEPH HERMES WILMINGTON HIGH SCHOOL 715 S JOLIET ST WILMINGTON 60481 4  IL

56-099-209U-26-1002 (815) 476-2189MICHAEL ROLINITIS L J STEVENS MIDDLE SCHOOL 221 RYAN ST WILMINGTON 60481 4  IL

56-099-209U-26-2003 (815) 476-6671EILEEN MCCAFFREY BRUNING ELEM SCHOOL 1910 BRUNING DR WILMINGTON 60481 4  IL

56-099-209U-26-2004 (815) 476-7424DIANE NAGEL LANGE BOOTH CENTRAL ELEM SCHOOL 201 N KANKAKEE ST WILMINGTON 60481 4  IL

56-099-2100-16 (815) 485-7600DR LAWRENCE A WYLLIE LINCOLN WAY COMM H S DIST 210 1801 E LINCOLN HWY NEW LENOX 60451 2  IL

56-099-2100-16-0001 (815) 462-2100JAY D JOHNSON LINCOLN-WAY CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL 1801 E LINCOLN HWY NEW LENOX 60451 4  IL

56-099-2100-16-0002 (815) 464-4130DR MICHAEL GARDNER LINCOLN-WAY EAST HIGH SCHOOL 201 COLORADO AVENUE FRANKFORT 60423 4  IL

56-099-255U-26 (815) 458-2307DR A DONALD HENDRICKS REED CUSTER C U SCH DIST 255U 255 COMET DR BRAIDWOOD 60408 2  IL

56-099-255U-26-0001 (815) 458-2166WILLIAM FREEMAN REED-CUSTER HIGH SCHOOL 249 COMET DR BRAIDWOOD 60408 4  IL

56-099-255U-26-1001 (815) 458-2868THOMAS GREENE REED-CUSTER MIDDLE SCHOOL 307 COMET DRIVE BRAIDWOOD 60408 4  IL

56-099-255U-26-2001 (815) 458-2145MYRNA MCCARTHY BRAIDWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 162 S SCHOOL ST BRAIDWOOD 60408 4  IL

56-099-255U-26-2002 (815) 458-6340KENNETH WISE CUSTER PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 35445 S WASHINGTON CUSTER PARK 60481 4  IL
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56-099-365U-26 (815) 886-2700DR DAVID B VANWINKLE VALLEY VIEW CUSD #365U 755 LUTHER DR ROMEOVILLE 60446 2  IL

56-099-365U-26-0007 (630) 759-6400DR KENNETH M SORRICK BOLINGBROOK HIGH SCHOOL 350 W BLAIR LN BOLINGBROOK 60440 4  IL

56-099-365U-26-0008 (815) 886-1800DR DAVID F CARLSON ROMEOVILLE HIGH SCHOOL 100 N INDEPENDENCE ROMEOVILLE 60446 4  IL

56-099-365U-26-1003 (815) 886-6100PATTIE M JONES A VITO MARTINEZ MIDDLE SCHOOL 590 BELMONT DR ROMEOVILLE 60446 4  IL

56-099-365U-26-1004 (630) 972-9200JAMES A MITCHEM JR BERNARD J WARD MIDDLE SCHOOL 200 RECREATION DR BOLINGBROOK 60440 4  IL

56-099-365U-26-1005 (630) 759-7200DR OTHA O LANG JANE ADDAMS MIDDLE SCHOOL 905 LILY CACHE LN BOLINGBROOK 60440 4  IL

56-099-365U-26-1006 (630) 972-9240RONALD KRAUSE HUBERT H HUMPHREY MIDDLE SCHOOL 777 FALCON RDG WAY BOLINGBROOK 60440 4  IL

56-099-365U-26-2001 (815) 886-4343WILLIAM F JENKINS ROBERT C HILL ELEM SCHOOL 616 DALHART AVE ROMEOVILLE 60446 4  IL

56-099-365U-26-2002 (815) 886-3380DENEAN ADAMS CALDWELL IRENE KING ELEM SCHOOL 301 EATON AVE ROMEOVILLE 60446 4  IL

56-099-365U-26-2005 (630) 739-5401WILLIAM ZIELKE NORTH VIEW ELEM SCHOOL 151 E BRIARCLIFF RD BOLINGBROOK 60439 4 07/01/1991* IL

56-099-365U-26-2006 (630) 739-7155EDWARD CARLI JOHN R TIBBOTT ELEM SCHOOL 520 GARY DR BOLINGBROOK 60440 4  IL

56-099-365U-26-2008 (630) 739-0185JAY L SOMMERFIELD WOOD VIEW ELEM SCHOOL 197 WINSTON DR BOLINGBROOK 60440 4  IL

56-099-365U-26-2009 (630) 759-7282FAITH DAHLQUIST INDEPENDENCE ELEM SCHOOL 230 ORCHARD DR BOLINGBROOK 60440 4  IL

56-099-365U-26-2010 (630) 739-3603WANDA JORDAN JONAS E SALK ELEM SCHOOL 500 KING ARTHUR WAY BOLINGBROOK 60440 4  IL

56-099-365U-26-2011 (630) 759-4300MICHAEL ZOLECKI JAMIE MCGEE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 179 COMMONWEALTH DR BOLINGBROOK 60440 4  IL

56-099-365U-26-2012 (630) 759-9300ANITRA MCGLOTHIN OAK VIEW ELEM SCHOOL 150 N SCHMIDT RD BOLINGBROOK 60440 4  IL

56-099-365U-26-2013 (815) 886-7827SHEILA WILLIAMS VALLEY VIEW ELEM SCHOOL 753 LUTHER DRIVE ROMEOVILLE 60446 4  IL

56-099-365U-26-2014 (630) 771-2420DONNA HAYLEY PIONEER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1470 RAVEN DR BOLINGBROOK 60490 4  IL

56-099-365U-26-3001 (815) 886-7846PATTIE JONES PHOENIX EXPERIENCE 636 DALHART AVENUE ROMEOVILLE 60446 4 11/21/1997* IL

56-099-5000-51 (815) 838-6941DR ROGER C CLAAR WILCO AREA CAREER CENTER 500 WILCO BLVD ROMEOVILLE 60446 5 05/15/1998* IL

56-099-5250-51 (815) 729-9020BRIAN HILL JOLIET COLLEGE DISTRICT 525 1215 HOUBOLT DR JOLIET 60431 5  IL

56-099-5270-51 (708) 534-5000TOM DASCENZO GOVERNORS STATE UNIVERSITY STUDENT ACTIV C C C UNIVERSITY PARK 60466 5  IL

56-099-7110-51 (815) 727-6970FISCAL AGENT THREE RIVERS ED SYSTEM - EFE 100 214 N OTTAWA JOLIET 60432 5  IL

56-099-728S-19 (708) 748-0544DIANE GLOWACKI CARE PROG FOR HANDICAPPED INC P O BOX 377 STEGER 60475 3 09/12/1990* IL

56-099-8430-60-6000 (815) 485-6969REBECCA K FRIES LINCOLN-WAY AREA SPEC ED JA DIST 20700 S SCHOOLHOUSE NEW LENOX 60451 6  IL

56-099-8430-60-6001 (815) 485-6969PATRICIA SLACK LINCOLN-WAY AREA DEVELOPMENTAL CT RTE 30 NEW LENOX 60451 7 08/31/1995* IL

56-099-8430-60-6002 (815) 469-5368TINA TITKIN THE THERAPEUTIC SCHOOL 21133 S 80TH AVE FRANKFORT 60423 7  IL

56-099-9900-51  ROBERT MUNOZ ILLINOIS MIGRANT COUNCIL 14 W JEFFERSON ST JOLIET 60431 5  IL

57-000-0000-00 (618) 997-1301REACH, DALE HON WILLIAMSON EDUC SERVICE REGION COUNTY COURTHOUSE MARION 62959 1 08/07/1995* IL

60-105-0000-00 (217) 999-9999X X X SPRINGFIELD 62706 1  IL

60-105-4280-30 (217) 522-2666DANE EGGERSTEN CORRECTIONS SCH DIST 428 DEPT OF PO BOX 19277 SPRINGFIELD 62794 2  IL

60-105-4280-30-3001 (815) 727-3607ROSEMARY KERN STATEVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER PO BOX 112 JOLIET 60434 4  IL

60-105-4280-30-3002 (815) 842-2816JAMES B WIECHMANN PONTIAC CORRECTIONAL CENTER P O BOX 99 PONTIAC 61764 4  IL

60-105-4280-30-3003 (815) 584-2806GARY GILLESPIE DWIGHT CORRECTIONAL CENTER P O BOX 5001 DWIGHT 60420 4  IL

60-105-4280-30-3004 (618) 826-5071DONALD ORNELLAS MENARD CORRECTIONAL CENTER 711 KASKASKIA ST MENARD 62259 4  IL

60-105-4280-30-3005 (618) 658-8371GEORGE STARKWEATHER VIENNA CORRECTIONAL CENTER P O BOX 200 VIENNA 62995 4  IL

60-105-4280-30-3006 (618) 283-4170DAVID THOMS VANDALIA CORRECTIONAL CENTER P O BOX 500 VANDALIA 62471 4  IL
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60-105-4280-30-3007 (815) 727-6141ADMINISTRATOR JOLIET CORRECTIONAL CENTER P O BOX 515 JOLIET 60432 4  IL

60-105-4280-30-3008 (815) 496-2311SANDI IVEMEYER SHERIDAN CORRECTIONAL CENTER PO BOX 38 SHERIDAN 60551 4  IL

60-105-4280-30-3010 (618) 826-4593RAY MOORE MENARD PSYCHIATRIC CENTER P O BOX 56 MENARD 62259 4 07/17/1996* IL

60-105-4280-30-3012 (815) 725-1206ADMINISTRATOR ILLINOIS YOUTH CENTER-JOLIET 2848 W MCDONOUGH ST JOLIET 60436 4  IL

60-105-4280-30-3014 (630) 584-0506JACQUELYN GONZALEZ ILLINOIS YOUTH CTR - ST CHARLES 4450 LINCOLN HWY ST CHARLES 60174 4  IL

60-105-4280-30-3015 (618) 786-2371SAM MORGAN IL YOUTH CENTER - PERE MARQUETTE 2200 W MAIN ST GRAFTON 62037 4  IL

60-105-4280-30-3017 (815) 476-9592GARY GILLESPIE KANKAKEE MSU 27040 ST RT 102 MANTENO 60950 4 08/10/1992* IL

60-105-4280-30-3019 (630) 983-6231CYNTHIA MILLER ILLINOIS YOUTH CENTER-WARRENVILLE PO BOX 828 WARRENVILLE 60555 4  IL

60-105-4280-30-3022 (847) 695-6080DON PARTIPILO ILLINOIS YOUTH CTR-VALLEY VIEW 34W826 VILLA MARIA R ST CHARLES 60174 4  IL

60-105-4280-30-3023 (309) 565-4279RICHARD SNOWDEN HANNA CITY WORK CAMP 14617 FARMINGTON RD HANNA CITY 61536 4  IL

60-105-4280-30-3024 (217) 735-5581GAIL HUNTER LOGAN CORRECTIONAL CENTER 1096 1350TH ST LINCOLN 62656 4  IL

60-105-4280-30-3025 (618) 533-4111MARY HODGES CENTRALIA CORRECTIONAL CENTER BOX 1266  SHATTUC RD CENTRALIA 62801 4  IL

60-105-4280-30-3026 (309) 755-4511BEVERLY K CRAWFORD EAST MOLINE CORRECTIONAL CENTER 100 HILLCREST RD EAST MOLINE 61244 4  IL

60-105-4280-30-3027 (217) 532-6961CHARLES STRASBURGER GRAHAM CORRECTIONAL CENTER PO BOX 499 HILLSBORO 62049 4  IL

60-105-4280-30-3028 (618) 252-8681MELVA CLARIDA ILLINOIS YOUTH CENTER-HARRISBURG PO BOX 300 HARRISBURG 62946 4  IL

60-105-4280-30-3029 (815) 288-5561JERRI ROBINSON DIXON CORRECTIONAL CENTER PO BOX 1200 DIXON 61021 4  IL

60-105-4280-30-3030 (217) 245-1481PHYLLIS LAPE JACKSONVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER 2268 E MORTON AVE JACKSONVILLE 62650 4  IL

60-105-4280-30-3031 (217) 735-5411ROBERT EIFERT LINCOLN CORRECTIONAL CENTER P O BOX 549 LINCOLN 62656 4  IL

60-105-4280-30-3032 (618) 658-8331BRIAN WATSON SHAWNEE CORRECTIONAL CENTER P O BOX 400 RTE 146E VIENNA 62995 4  IL

60-105-4280-30-3033 (217) 446-0441ROGER CORSARO DANVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER 3820 E MAIN ST DANVILLE 61834 4  IL

60-105-4280-30-3034 (309) 343-4212ROBERT MCMILLEN HILL CORRECTIONAL CENTER PO BOX 1327 GALESBURG 61402 4  IL

60-105-4280-30-3036 (217) 773-4441GARY PERKINS WESTERN ILLINOIS CORRECTIONAL CTR P O BOX 1000 MT STERLING 62353 4  IL

60-105-4280-30-3037 (309) 647-7030RICHARD SNOWDEN ILLINOIS RIVER CORRECTIONAL CTR PO BOX 999 CANTON 61520 4  IL

60-105-4280-30-3038 (217) 824-4004NEIL HOOVER TAYLORVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER P O BOX 1000 TAYLORVILLE 62568 4  IL

60-105-4280-30-3039 (618) 546-5659GENE PURDY ROBINSON CORRECTIONAL CENTER P O BOX 1000 ROBINSON 62454 4  IL

60-105-4280-30-3040 (815) 476-5201MARGARET BLAIR KANKAKEE M S U 37040 S ILL RTE 102 MANTENO 60950 4  IL

60-105-4280-30-3041 (618) 437-5300MIKE BOND BIG MUDDY RIVER CORRECTIONAL CTR PO BOX 1000 INA 62846 4  IL

60-105-4280-30-3042 (217) 374-2177DON ORNELLAS IIP GREENE COUNTY RR #3  BOX 25 ROODHOUSE 62082 4 07/17/1996* IL

60-105-4280-30-3043 (618) 394-2200BARBARA J CONRAD SOUTHWESTERN IL CORRECTIONAL CTR 950 KINGSHWY ST E ST LOUIS 62203 4  IL

60-105-4280-30-3044 (312) 633-1670WILLEAN LESLIE HEALY SCHOOL 100 N WESTERN AVE CHICAGO 60612 4  IL

60-105-4280-30-3045 (618) 747-2042ELAINE BONIFIELD TAMMS CORRECTIONAL CENTER PO BOX 400 TAMMS 62988 4  IL

60-105-4280-30-3046 (618) 684-8500PETER HSIN IYC MURPHYSBORO PO BOX 1507 MURPHYSBORO 62966 4  IL

60-105-4280-30-3047 (217) 285-2280THOMAS HILLEBRENNER PITTSFIELD WORK CAMP PO BOX 518 PITTSFIELD 62363 4  IL

60-105-4280-30-3048 (618) 283-4170PATRICIA STRULLMYER VANDALIA WORK CAMP PO BOX 500 VANDALIA 62471 4  IL

60-105-4280-30-3049 (618) 357-9722GENE BROOMBAUGH PINCKNEYVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER 5835 STATE RTE 154 PINCKNEYVILLE 62274 4  IL

60-105-4280-30-3050 (312) 633-1670JOHN JENKINS IYC CHICAGO PO BOX 120212 CHICAGO 60612 4  IL

60-105-4280-30-3051 (217) 877-0353ROBERTA VANOVER DECATUR CORRECTIONAL CENTER PO BOX 3066 DECATUR 62524 4  IL
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60-105-4280-30-3052 (309) 854-0556ADMINISTRATOR IYC KEWANEE PO BOX 518 KEWANEE 61443 4  IL

60-105-7590-51 (217) 522-2666FISCAL AGENT DEPT OF CORRECTIONS - EFE 570 1301 CONCORDIA COURT SPRINGFIELD 62702 5  IL

61-103-0000-00  XX XX XX XX 62701 1  IL

61-103-4280-51  ADMINISTRATOR CHILDREN & FAMILY SERVICES DEPT 1 N OLD CAPTL PLAZA SPRINGFIELD 62701 5  IL

62-104-0000-00  XX XX XX XX 62701 1  IL

62-104-4280-51 (217) 782-3248SAM SHIM IL DEPT OF MENTAL HEALTH 100 N NINTH STREET SPRINGFIELD 62765 5  IL

62-104-7600-51 (217) 782-3248FISCAL AGENT DEPT OF MENTAL HLTH & DD-EFE 580 146 W MARKET ST RED BUD 62278 5  IL

63-106-0000-00  XX XX XX XX 62701 1  IL

63-106-4280-51 (217) 785-3896CHARLES MARTIN REHABILITATION SERVICES DEPT OF 623 E ADAMS ST SPRINGFIELD 62706 5  IL

63-106-7610-51 (217) 782-3022FISCAL AGENT DEPT OF REHABILITATION - EFE 590 622 E WASHNGTN FL-3 SPRINGFIELD 62794 5  IL

64-108-5500-51  BERNARD SCHWARTZ EDUCATION NETWORK FOR OLDER ADULT 430 S MICHIGAN #374B CHICAGO 60605 5 04/07/1997* IL

64-108-5510-51 (847) 357-3324PHILIP SCHEEL EXEC CHR DISTRIBUTIVE EDUCATION CLUBS-IL 2030 PINETREE DR ARLINGTON HEIGHTS 60004 5  IL

64-108-5530-51 (309) 827-6737NORMA GILL EXEC SEC ILLINOIS ASSOC OF FCCLA R 4 BOX 173 BLOOMINGTON 61704 5  IL

64-108-5540-51 (708) 458-3500KATHY STOBBE BUSINESS PROF OF AMERICA-IL ASSN 1100 W SCHAUMBURG RD SCHAUMBURG 60194 5  IL

64-108-5550-51 (708) 335-1687DONALD W BAUC ILLINOIS ASSOCIATION OF VICA 11711 W 193RD ST B15 MOKENA 60448 5  IL

64-108-5560-51 (217) 544-0815KAREN BROWN ILLINOIS VOCATIONAL ASSOCIATION 230 BROADWAY # 150 SPRINGFIELD 62701 5  IL

64-108-5570-51 (847) 256-5150DELBERT STONER V PRES NATIONAL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 2840 SHERIDAN RD EVANSTON 60201 5 05/15/1998* IL

64-108-5580-51 (309) 694-6418JOHN HLAVACH PRESIDENT TRI-CO INDUSTRY-EDUC-LABOR CNCL IL CENTRAL COLLEGE EAST PEORIA 61635 5  IL

64-108-5590-51 (217) 244-3573THOMAS DOOLY TECHNOLOGY STUDENT ASSOCIATION 833 MULBERRY GROVE MULBERRY GROVE 62262 5  IL

64-108-5620-51 (773) 753-1441THOMAS G GERST BUS MGR NATIONAL OPINION RESEARCH CENTER 6030 S ELLIS AVE CHICAGO 60637 5  IL

64-108-5630-51 (618) 526-4578JAN RITTENHOUSE, COMPT ILLINOIS ASSOC OF HEALTH OCCUP 7740 OLD US 50 BREESE 62230 5  IL

64-108-5650-51 (618) 549-1998DARLENE SHANNON FUTURE BUSINESS LEADERS OF AMER 2900 W ALVERIA DR CARBONDALE 62901 5  IL

64-108-5660-51 (217) 864-4778ADMINISTRATOR ILLINOIS PHI BETA LAMBDA 455 ELM STREET MOUNT ZION 62549 5  IL

64-108-5680-51 (309) 772-3213C EUGENE MCGREW ILLINOIS P-SDY AGRI STUDENT ORG 907 E TWYMAN ST BUSHNELL 61422 5  IL

64-108-5690-51 (309) 454-5964ADMINISTRATOR AGRICULTURAL ED RESEARCH LTD 317 S BONE DR NORMAL 61761 5  IL

64-108-5710-51 (312) 782-8967BERNARD SCHWARTZ EDUCATION NETWORK FOR OLDER ADULT 430 S MICHIGAN #374B CHICAGO 60605 5 04/07/1997* IL

64-108-5720-51 (312) 922-8530SIVE-TOMASHEFSKY MIDWEST WOMENS CENTER 828 S WABASH AVE CHICAGO 60605 5  IL

64-108-5730-51 (312) 567-3035DR THOMAS L MARTIN JR ILLINOIS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 3300 S FEDERAL ST CHICAGO 60616 5 04/08/1997* IL

64-108-5740-51 (815) 838-5710JAMES M NAYLOR VESCOM ASSOCIATES INC RR 1 BRUCE CIRCLE DR LOCKPORT 60441 5  IL

64-108-5750-51 (309) 923-7413JAMES CRAFT IL COORD CNCL VOC ED STUDENT ORG PO BOX 50 ROANOKE 61561 5  IL

64-108-5780-51 (217) 544-3737ELDON STROMBERG COMUNIGRAPH, INCORPORATED 421 S GRAND WEST SPRINGFIELD 62704 5  IL

64-108-5790-51 (217) 544-3737ELDON STROMBERG PROGRAM MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES 421 S GRAND WEST SPRINGFIELD 62704 5  IL

64-108-5990-51 (217) 333-1921DR DALE E LAW ILLINOIS YOUNG FARMERS EDUC ASSN 1401 S MARYLAND DR URBANA 61801 5  IL

64-108-6210-51 (618) 529-2412PHYLLIS MCNEILL NEW OPPORTUNITIES INC 1400 W MAIN ST #C CARBONDALE 62901 5  IL

64-108-6220-51 (312) 782-3902ANNE LADKY WOMEN EMPLOYED INSTITUTE 22 W MONROE -SU 1400 CHICAGO 60603 5  IL

64-108-6230-51 (309) 673-7474FRANK CAMPBELL TRI-COUNTY URBAN LEAGUE INC 317 S MACARTHUR HWY PEORIA 61605 5  IL

64-108-6240-51 (217) 773-3013JANICE WEBSTER BROWN CO COOPERATIVE EXTENSION 109 WEST NORTH ST MT STERLING 62353 5  IL
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64-108-6250-51 (773) 436-0550DONNA HANNAY SOUTHWEST WOMEN WORKING TOGETHER 4051 W 63RD ST CHICAGO 60629 5  IL

64-108-6260-51 (217) 942-6961KEVIN D HUTCHISON GREENE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 310 5TH ST CARROLLTON 62016 5  IL

64-108-6270-51 (312) 435-3900NANCY J JOHNSTONE YOUTH GUIDANCE 53 W JACKSON RM 950 CHICAGO 60604 5  IL

64-108-6280-51 (708) 758-6277MARY NELUMS PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT ASSN 305 S ELLIS AVE GLENWOOD 60425 5  IL

64-108-6290-51 (618) 549-8217SARAH L ANDERSON ANDERSON & ASSOCIATES R R 2 BOX 387A MURPHYSBORO 62966 5  IL

64-108-6310-51 (217) 782-0554BERNARD J TURNOCK MD DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH 535 W JEFFERSON ST SPRINGFIELD 62761 5  IL

64-108-6320-51 (312) 853-6060JUDITH S MUSICK THE OUNCE OF PREVENTION FUND 188 W RANDOLPH ST CHICAGO 60601 5  IL

64-108-6330-51 (312) 621-0023JENNIFER L M KNAUSS IL CAUCUS ON TEENAGE PREGNANCY 28 E JACKSON # 610 CHICAGO 60604 5  IL

64-108-6340-51 (847) 872-4585WILLIAM C WIDEN WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC CORPORATION 505 SHILOH BLVD ZION 60099 5  IL

64-108-6350-51 (815) 729-2662SR VIVIAN WHITEHEAD CENTER FOR CORRECTIONAL CONCERNS 1550 N PLAINFIELD RD JOLIET 60435 5  IL

64-108-6360-51 (618) 337-7500DR PAUL A WHELAN PARKS COLLEGE OF ST LOUIS UNIV 500 FALLING SPRING CAHOKIA 62206 5  IL

64-108-6370-51 (773) 276-0084HARRIET SADAUSKAS ASSOCIATION HOUSE OF CHICAGO 1116 N KEDZIE AVE CHICAGO 60647 5  IL

64-108-6380-51 (309) 837-4876JAMES H STARNES MCDONOUGH COUNTY REHAB CENTER 900 S DEER RD MACOMB 61455 5 05/15/1998* IL

64-108-6390-51 (312) 346-6700ALAN GOLDSTEIN JEWISH VOCATIONAL SERVICE 1 S FRANKLIN ST CHICAGO 60606 5  IL

64-108-6410-51 (217) 789-0830HOWARD R VEAL SR SPRINGFIELD URBAN LEAGUE INC 100 N 11TH ST SPRINGFIELD 62703 5 05/15/1998* IL

64-108-6420-51 (309) 827-4368DIXIE AXLEY PLANNED PARENTHOOD MID-CENTRAL IL 318 W WASHINGTON ST BLOOMINGTON 61701 5  IL

64-108-6430-51 (815) 964-5622CLAY WALKER OPPORTUNITIES IND CENTER INC 800 S MAIN ST ROCKFORD 61101 5  IL

64-108-6440-51 (773) 772-6270ADMINISTRATOR YOUTH SERVICE PROJECT INC 3942 W NORTH AVE CHICAGO 60647 5 03/24/1997* IL

64-108-6450-51 (815) 727-5371ROBERT O COLVIN JOLIET REGION CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 123 N CHICAGO BOX752 JOLIET 60434 5  IL

64-108-6500-51 (202) 484-0103ROBERT F MCCARTHY WAVE INC 501 SCHOOL STREET SW WASHINGTON 20024 5  DC

64-108-6510-51 (202) 289-2935MARY GILLILAND NATIONAL ALLIANCE OF BUSINESS 1015 15TH STREET N W WASHINGTON 20005 5  DC

64-108-6520-51 (612) 633-1103FRED C MCCORMICK PH.D EDUCATIONAL OPERATIONS CONCEPTS 1773 SKILLMAN WEST ST PAUL 55113 5  MN

64-108-6530-51 (301) 997-3535DR MORRIS KEETON COUNCIL FOR ADULT & EXP LEARNING 10840 LT PATUXENT PK COLUMBIA 21044 5  MD

64-108-6540-51 (404) 897-6157B E CHILDERS SOUTHERN ASSN OF COLLEGES & SCHS 1866 SOUTHERN LANE DECATUR 30033 5  GA

64-108-6550-51 (812) 339-2203CHAMAN L JAIN AGENCY FOR INSTRUCTIONAL TECH 1800N STONELAKE BX A BLOOMINGTON 47402 5  IN

64-108-6560-51 (254) 772-8756ANN-CLAIRE ANDERSON CENTER FOR OCCUPATIONAL RES & DEV PO BOX 21689 WACO 76702 5  TX

64-108-6570-51 (815) 233-9915HELEN MOORE MARTIN L KING JR COMMUNITY CTR PO BOX 913 FREEPORT 61032 5  IL

64-108-6580-51 (618) 634-2297DR LARRY HEPBURN SOUTHERN SEVEN HEALTH DEPT RR 1  BOX 53A ULLIN 62992 5 05/15/1998* IL

64-108-6590-51 (708) 747-2701C G LEOFANTI AUNT MARTHAS YOUTH SVC CTR INC 4343 W LINCOLN SE340 MATTESON 60443 5  IL

64-108-6600-51 (773) 772-6270D J FEINSINGER YOUTH SERVICE PROJECT, INC 3942 W NORTH AVE CHICAGO 60647 5  IL

64-108-6610-51  SHARON PARKS ILLINOIS LEADERS IN AGRICULTURE 8240 EAST 2350TH ST ADAIR 61411 5  IL

64-108-6620-51 (816) 781-7557JIM DICK -CAREER SVCS TARGET MARKETING, INC 1 LIBERTYBELL CIR LIBERTY 64068 5  MO

64-108-6630-51 (312) 922-2200R D CURRAN SAFER FOUNDATION 571 W JACKSON BLVD CHICAGO 60606 5  IL

64-108-6640-51 (847) 637-5418JONAMAY LAMBERT LAMBERT & ASSOCIATES 2814 CRAIG DRIVE DES PLAINES 60018 5  IL

64-108-6680-51 (708) 629-0170AUDREY PEEPLES YWCA W SUBURBAN DIST METRO CHGO 180 N WABASH CHICAGO 60601 5  IL

64-108-6690-51 (217) 359-1731TIM WENTLING EVALUATION CONSULTANTS P O BOX 411 URBANA 61801 5  IL

64-108-6700-51 (312) 444-2810BERT SHULIMSON JEWISH FEDERATION-METRO CHICAGO 1 S FRANKLIN ST CHICAGO 60606 5  IL
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64-108-6710-51 (618) 529-2412BETTY BAILEY COMM SVC COUNCIL NORTHERN WILL CO 719 PARKWOOD ROMEOVILLE 60441 5  IL

64-108-6720-51 (217) 753-3328JAMES CRAFT IL ASSOC FUTURE FARMERS OF AMER 3221 NORTHFIELD DR SPRINGFIELD 62702 5  IL

64-108-6730-51 (312) 629-4500LINDA E TRAEGER TRAVELERS & IMMIGRANTS AID 208S LASALLE STE1818 CHICAGO 60604 5  IL

64-108-6740-51 (217) 522-3799JAMES TORRICELLI NEW START, INC 522 E MONROE-6TH FL SPRINGFIELD 62701 5  IL

64-108-6750-51 (309) 852-4626CAROL BLAKE ABILITIES PLUS INC 319 N MAIN ST KEWANEE 61443 5  IL

64-108-6760-51 (217) 424-1475JOHN ROARK MACON-DEWITT JOB TRNG PARTNERSHIP 317 N WATER ST DECATUR 62523 5  IL

64-108-6770-51 (708) 371-9700ADMINISTRATOR SERTOMA CAREER CENTER 4343 W 123RD ST ALSIP 60658 5 05/15/1998* IL

64-108-6780-51 (217) 223-0413ADMINISTRATOR ADAMS COUNTY MENTAL HEALTH CENTER BOX 3646 QUINCY 62305 5  IL

64-108-6790-51 (217) 581-2220EDWIN MAY EASTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY 600 LINCOLN AVE CHARLESTON 61920 5  IL

64-108-6800-51 (773) 973-7900STUART G FERST THE CENTER 6610 N CLARK ST CHICAGO 60626 5  IL

64-108-6810-51 (312) 207-0040JAMES D WADSWORTH GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OF METRO CHG 601 W POLK ST CHICAGO 60607 5  IL

64-108-6820-51 (618) 277-6790RICHARD J MARK ST CLAIR COUNTY I G D 512 E MAIN BELLEVILLE 62220 5  IL

64-108-6830-51 (618) 692-6200NELSON HAGNAUER MADISON CO EMPLY & TRAINING DEPT 130 HILLSBORO BX 670 EDWARDSVILLE 62025 5 05/15/1998* IL

64-108-6840-51 (773) 684-4610ROBERT E WORDLAW THE NEIGHBORHOOD INSTITUTE 1750 E 71ST ST CHICAGO 60649 5  IL

64-108-6850-51 (847) 336-1004DAWN ERICKSON  DIRECTOR SER/JOBS FOR PROGRESS-LAKE COUNTY 117 N GENESEE ST WAUKEGAN 60085 5  IL

64-108-6860-51 (309) 672-8513BASHIR ALI PIC ADMIN CENTRAL IL PRIVATE INDSTRY CNCL 613 N E JEFFERSON ST PEORIA 61603 5  IL

64-108-6870-51 (847) 672-8513DR PAMELA GILLET NORTHWEST SUBURBAN SPEC ED ORGN 799 W KENSINGTON RD MT PROSPECT 60056 5  IL

64-108-6880-51  ADMINISTRATOR SERTOMA CAREER CENTER 4343 W 123RD ST ALSIP 60658 5 05/15/1998* IL

64-108-6890-51 (773) 542-0542JOYCE M STEELE JOYCES FINE ARTS ACADEMY 3843 W OGEND 1ST FL CHICAGO 60623 5  IL

64-108-6900-51 (618) 378-2131F E GLASSFORD WABASH & OHIO VALLEY SPEC ED DST P O BOX E NORRIS CITY 62869 5  IL

64-108-6910-51 (309) 786-0520LINDA KELLER ROCK ISLAND CTY PUB HEALTH 2112 25TH AVE ROCK ISLAND 61201 5  IL

64-108-6920-51 (815) 338-7100JACK R HAFFNER MCHENRY COUNTY JTPA 666 RUSSEL COURT WOODSTOCK 60098 5  IL

64-108-6930-51 (618) 942-6902JACK HILL SOUTHERN IL COLLEGIATE MKT 3213 S PARK AVE HERRIN 62948 5  IL

64-108-6940-51 (773) 278-0042PEDRO A GALVA THE COLLEGE OF OFFICE TECHNOLOGY 1520 W DIVISION CHICAGO 60622 5  IL

64-108-6950-51 (773) 626-6988SISTER COLETTE JOLIE AUSTIN CAREER EDUCATIONAL CENTER 5352 W CHICAGO AVE CHICAGO 60651 5  IL

64-108-6960-51 (847) 253-6323RITA ATHAS NORTHWEST MUNICIPAL CONFERENCE 1616 E GOLF RD DES PLAINES 60016 5  IL

64-108-6970-51 (618) 252-7722ROBERT PIPPINS PRIVATE INDUSTRY COUNCIL-SDA 26 P O BOX 696 HARRISBURG 62946 5  IL

64-108-6980-51 (312) 443-4740HON GEORGE DUNNE OFFICE OF EMPL TRNG-COOK CO PRES 155 N WACKER SU 525 CHICAGO 60606 5  IL

64-108-6990-51 (618) 692-6200NELSON HAGNAUER MADISON COUNTY GOVERNMENT 157 N MAIN ST STE125 EDWARDSVILLE 62025 5  IL

64-108-7000-51 (815) 229-2770COLEEN K WILLIAMS ROCK RIVER TRAINING CORP 2222 E STATE ST ROCKFORD 61104 5  IL

64-108-7010-51 (312) 663-3574DAVID WHITTAKER CHICAGO AREA PROJECT 200 S MICHIGAN #1400 CHICAGO 60604 5  IL

64-108-7020-51 (618) 596-2781EARL PATE ILL FARMERS UNION TRAINING, INC P O BOX 56 ZEIGLER 62999 5  IL

64-108-7030-51  ADMINISTRATOR PURDUE RESEARCH FOUNDATION GENERAL DELIVERY WEST LAFAYETTE 47907 5  IN

64-108-7040-51 (630) 682-7542JACK TENISON DUPAGE CNTY DEPT HUMAN RESOURCES 421 N COUNTY FARM RD WHEATON 60187 5  IL

64-108-7050-51  KENNETH PACKER PACKER FOUNDATION 1950 N WASHINGTON ST NAPERVILLE 60566 5  IL

64-108-7110-51 (614) 292-4353LINDA K MEADOWS PHD OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY 1314 KINNEAR RD COLUMBUS 43212 5  OH

64-108-7120-51 (312) 674-1752ELROY SALAZAR EX DIR ILLINOIS MIGRANT COUNCIL 28 E JACKSON #1600 CHICAGO 60604 5  IL
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64-108-7130-51 (847) 742-7930SUSAN RICKKABAUGH ELGIN YWCA 220 E CHICAGO ST ELGIN 60120 5 04/09/1997* IL

64-108-7140-51 (312) 942-1444DEBORAH DAVIS CHICAGO WOMEN IN TRADES 220 S ASHLAND STE101 CHICAGO 60607 5  IL

64-108-7170-51 (773) 762-2272MYRA SAMPSON COMMUNITY SERVICES WEST CWS 1231 S PULASKI RD CHICAGO 60623 5  IL

64-108-7180-51 (773) 277-0400CARLOS POZZI LATINO YOUTH, INC 2200 S MARSHALL BLVD CHICAGO 60623 5  IL

64-108-7190-51 (618) 271-7025CLARENCE NOLDEN ST CLAIR-MADISON COUNTY OIC 402 N 9TH ST EAST ST LOUIS 62201 5  IL

64-108-7200-51 (312) 337-1073BERNICE MILLS-THOMAS NEAR NORTH HEALTH SVC CORP 1276 N CLAYBOURN AVE CHICAGO 60610 5  IL

64-108-7210-51 (217) 348-0039TOM BOLDREY, PROJ DIR TOM BOLDREY 912 C OAKCREST DR CHARLESTON 61920 5  IL

64-108-7220-51 (630) 932-4585LINDA M YUNASHKO MI-TECH ENTERPRISES INC 17 W 662 BUTTERFIELD OAKBROOK TERRACE 60181 5  IL

64-108-7230-51 (773) 645-2300ANN R ALVAREZ PRES CASA CENTRAL 1343 N CALIFORNIA ST CHICAGO 60622 5  IL

64-108-7260-51 (815) 434-0055KIM GARRETSON PRESIDENT POSITIVE TRANSITIONS/WAVE 306 W LAFAYETTE ST OTTAWA 61350 5  IL

64-108-7270-51 (618) 271-7476LEE F DEPRIEST-PRES SENIOR CITIZENS ACT/ ST CLAIR CO 1500 NORTH 58TH ST WASHINGTON PARK 62204 5  IL

64-108-7280-51 (847) 297-4705CLYDE BROOKS MINORITY ECONOMIC RESOURCES CORP 2570 E DEVON AVE DES PLAINES 60018 5  IL

64-108-7290-51 (913) 362-7788JIM DECK CAREER COMMUNICATIONS INC 6701 W 64TH OVERLAND PARK 66202 5  KS

64-108-7310-51 (312) 853-8084CAROL DOUGAL CHICAGO INSTITUTE FOR ECON DEV 8 S MICHIGAN STE 400 CHICAGO 60603 5  IL

64-108-7320-51  LAWRENCE WILLIAMS MARION COUNTY HOUSING 719 E HOWARD CENTRALIA 62801 5  IL

64-108-7330-51  FRANK ALBANESE ALBANY PARK COMMUNITY CENTER INC 3403 WEST LAWRENCE CHICAGO 60625 5  IL

64-108-7340-51  COSME ALONSO SPANISH COALITION FOR JOBS INC 2011 W PERSHING RD CHICAGO 60609 5  IL

64-108-7350-51  PEG COKER FOX VALLEY LVA ONE SOUTH SIXTH AVE ST CHARLES 60174 5  IL

64-108-7360-51  CYNITHIA M SMITH ROCKFORD AREA LITERACY COUNCIL 982 NORTH MAIN ST ROCKFORD 61103 5  IL

64-108-7370-51  JOHN D CONNELLY JOBS FOR YOUTH/CHICAGO 50 E WASHINGTON ST CHICAGO 60602 5  IL

64-108-7380-51  MARGARET ESCALANO ILLINOIS MIGRANT COUNCIL 28 EAST JACKSON BLVD CHICAGO 60604 5 08/02/1999* IL

64-108-7390-51  JOANNA BOROWIEC POLISH WELFARE ASSOCIATION 3834 NORTH CICERO CHICAGO 60641 5  IL

64-108-7400-51  ELAINE KRAJCI SOUTH AREA LITERACY COUNCIL 14037 LINCOLN AVENUE DOLTON 60419 5  IL

64-108-7410-51  JEANETTE MENDEZ LITERACY COUNCIL OF CHICAGO 77 W WASHINGTON ST CHICAGO 60602 5 10/08/1993* IL

64-108-7420-51  KAREN BOZEMAN-GROSS KENWOOD OAKLAND COMM ORG 1238 EAST 46TH ST CHICAGO 60653 5  IL

64-108-7430-51  JUDITH K HONDERICH LITERACY VOLUNTEERS OF CHICAGO 70 E LAKE 700 CHICAGO 60601 5 10/08/1993* IL

64-108-7440-51  MARIA T AYALA INSTITUTE FOR LATINO PROGRESS 2570 S BLUE ISLAND CHICAGO 60608 5  IL

64-108-7450-51  GREG DARNIEDER LASALLE STREET CYCLE 515 WEST OAK ST CHICAGO 60610 5 05/15/1998* IL

64-108-7460-51  ALICE TREBATOSKI PROLOGUE LEARNING CENTER 1105 W LAWRENCE AVE CHICAGO 60640 5  IL

64-108-7470-51  THERESA ADAMS THE NEIGHBORHOOD INSTITUTE 1750 EAST 71ST ST CHICAGO 60649 5 05/15/1998* IL

64-108-7480-51  BEN GREEN PACE INSTITUTE 2600 S CALIFORNIA AV CHICAGO 60608 5  IL

64-108-7490-51  JON LUNDIN ABILITIES CENTER 1907 KISHWAUKEE ST ROCKFORD 61104 5  IL

64-108-7500-51 (630) 462-7566MARILYN SWEENY WORLD RELIEF DEPAGE 1825 COLLEGE STE 230 WHEATON 60187 5  IL

64-108-7510-51 (847) 825-1120BRUCE BAKER TOOLING & MANUFACTURING ASSOC 1177 S DEE ROAD PARK RIDGE 60068 5  IL

64-108-7520-51  ELLEN BARCROFT YWCA OF METROPOLITAN CHICAGO 739 ROOSEVELT RD GLEN ELLYN 60137 5  IL

64-108-7530-51  LAUREN E ALLEN THE WOODLAWN ORGANIZATION 6040 S HARPER AVE CHICAGO 60637 5  IL

64-108-7540-51 (773) 521-5281VERNA BURTON LES FINCHS LEARNING TREE CENTER 4217 W 16TH STREET CHICAGO 60623 5  IL
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64-108-7550-51  SHEILA RADFORD HILL CHICAGO CITIES IN SCHOOLS 910 W VAN BUREN S701 CHICAGO 60607 5  IL

64-108-7560-51  MARIAN A MCDANIELS E W MCDANIELS AND CO. PO BOX 729 11OLT AVE PEKIN 61555 5  IL

64-108-7570-51 (312) 236-0341SUSAN KIDDER LITERACY CHICAGO 70 EAST LAKE 7TH FL CHICAGO 60601 5  IL

64-108-7580-51 (217) 793-3800RANDY TAYLOR LEVI RAY & SHOUP INC 2401 W MONROE ST SPRINGFIELD 62704 5  IL

64-108-7590-51  FRED W RENEAU EXCEL EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH ASSO 150 PLEASANT HILL RD CARBONDALE 62901 5  IL

64-108-7600-51 (217) 456-8828MARK YOW INTEGRATED BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC 2205 W WABASH AVE SPRINGFIELD 62704 5  IL

64-108-7610-51 (847) 249-3770CHINA JUDE LAKE COUNTY URBAN LEAGUE 122 MADISON WAUKEGAN 60085 5  IL

64-108-7620-51 (309) 829-3360GLORIA MCKITTRICK HOUSING AUTHORITY OF BLOOMINGTON 104 E WOOD ST BLOOMINGTON 61701 5  IL

64-108-7630-51 (312) 225-2085JOYCE KIMBROUGH COALITION FOR UNITED COMM ACTION 2100 S INDIANA AV218 CHICAGO 60616 5  IL

64-108-7640-51 (773) 434-3600JARIBU M KITWANA NEIGHBORHOOD HOUSING SERVICES 2025 W 67 PLACE CHICAGO 60636 5  IL

64-108-7650-51 (217) 428-5825CINDY LAEGELER PARTNERS IN EDUCATION 1314 N MAIN ST DECATUR 62526 5  IL

64-108-7660-51 (618) 252-0019JIMMY WALTER JR LIFE SKILLS FOUNDATION, INC 325 EAST POPLAR ST HARRISBURG 62946 5  IL

64-108-7670-51 (773) 378-0233RHONDA PATTERSON WESTSIDE HEALTH AUTHORITY 5437 W DIVISION CHICAGO 60651 5  IL

64-108-7680-51 (817) 772-8756BENNIE LUCROY CENTER FOR OCCUPATIONAL R&D 601C LAKE AIR DRIVE WACO 76710 5  TX

64-108-7690-51  SAMUEL E KRUG METRI TECH, INC. 4106 FIELDSTONE CHAMPAIGN 61820 5  IL

64-108-7700-51  ADMINISTRATOR INTELECOM INTELLIGENT COMM 150E COLORADO STE300 PASADENA 91105 5  CA

64-108-7710-51  G ALFRED HESS JR CHICAGO PANEL ON SCHOOL POLICY 200 N MICHIGAN AVE CHICAGO 60601 5  IL

64-108-7720-51  SUZANNE KNELL ILLINOIS LITERACY RESOURCE 209 W CLARK CHAMPAIGN 61820 5  IL

64-108-7730-51  JAN SESCLEIFER THE ENRICHMENT GROUP 19 ALBERTA LANE SPRINGFIELD 62704 5  IL

64-108-7740-51  WILLIAM LEAVY GREATER WEST TOWN COMM DEV PROJ 790 N MILWAUKEE AVE CHICAGO 60622 5  IL

64-108-7750-51  HARRY TOBIN CHICAGO MANUFACTURING INSTITUTE 1545 N LAVERGNE AVE CHICAGO 60651 5  IL

64-108-7760-51 (312) 595-2100DIANA L ROBINSON NATIONAL ALLIANCE OF BUSINESS 1 E WACKER DR SE2410 CHICAGO 60601 5  IL

64-108-7770-51 (773) 955-4108KAT ST JOHN BLUE GARGOYLE YOUTH SERVICE 5655 S UNIVERSITY AV CHICAGO 60637 5  IL

64-108-7780-51 (773) 268-4007LAWRENCE BLAKLEY DE LA SALLE INSTITUTE-TOLTON 3455 S WABASH AVE CHICAGO 60616 5 05/15/1998* IL

64-108-7790-51 (773) 862-6462IRMA SANCHEZ EL FUNDAMENTO LATINO 1240 N HOMAN CHICAGO 60651 5  IL

64-108-7800-51  ELIZABETH VASQUEZ MANAGEMENT CONSULTING ASSOCIATES 5208 MARLYN DR BETHESDA 20816 5  MD

64-108-8000-51 (773) 929-1200JOE F LAMAS VIDEO 44 - WSNS TV 430 W GRANT PLACE CHICAGO 60614 5  IL

64-108-8010-51  ADMINISTRATOR MARKETING ED RESOURCE CENTER 1375 KING AVE COLUMBUS 43212 5  OH

64-108-8020-51  ADMINISTRATOR OHIO ST UNIV RESEARCH FOUNDATION 1960 KENNY RD COLUMBUS 43210 5  OH

64-108-8030-51  ADMINISTRATOR ILLINOIS STATE CHAMBER OF COMMER 311 S WACKER DR  STE CHICAGO 60606 5  IL

64-108-8040-51  ADMINISTRATOR CHICAGO TRIBUNE 2000 YORK RD STE 124 OAKBROOK 60523 5  IL

64-108-8050-51  ADMINISTRATOR GRUNDY LIVING KANKAKEE PRIVTE IND  PO BOX 1888 KANKAKEE 60901 5  IL

64-108-8100-51 (312) 666-3430TIMOTHY BELL ERIE NEIGHBORHOOD HOUSE 1347 W ERIE CHICAGO 60622 5  IL

64-108-8110-51 (773) 262-6622ROBERTA BUCHANAN HOWARD AREA COMMUNITY CENTER 7648 N PAULINA ST CHICAGO 60626 5  IL

64-108-8120-51 (773) 772-0836ELIZABETH CAMP UNIVERSIDAD POPULAR 1510 N ROCKWELL ST CHICAGO 60622 5  IL

64-108-8130-51 (773) 508-5300MARGARET LUFT CENTRO ROMERO 6216 N CLARK CHICAGO 60660 5  IL

64-108-8140-51  YVONNE KNAPP SCHUYLER CO ECONOMIC DEV CORP 117 S CONGRESS BX111 RUSHVILLE 62681 5  IL
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64-108-8150-51 (312) 494-6745PEGGY LUCE CHICAGOLAND CHAMBER OF COMMERCE ONE IBM PLAZA SU2800 CHICAGO 60611 5  IL

64-108-8160-51 (815) 939-5404DEB LA ROCQUE KANKAKEE AREA HUMAN RESOURCE PO BOX 589 KANKAKEE 60901 5  IL

64-108-8170-51 (618) 274-6026PATRICIA GIBSON THE NURSING CENTER 1468 STATE ST STE300 EAST ST LOUIS 62202 5  IL

64-108-8180-51 (708) 387-4231ROBERT C MURPHY UNITED PARCEL SERVICE ONE UPS WAY HODGKINS 60525 5  IL

64-108-8190-51  ADMINISTRATOR WORKING SOLUTIONS 2604E DEMPSTER SU500 DES PLAINES 60016 5  IL

64-108-8200-51  ADMINISTRATOR WOMENS BUSINESS DEV CENTER 8 S MICHIGAN STE 400 CHICAGO 60603 5  IL

64-108-8210-51  ADMINISTRATOR WORLD CRISIS INTERVENTION 700 E OAKWOOD BLVD CHICAGO 60653 5  IL

64-108-8220-51  ADMINISTRATOR IL QUAD CITY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 622 19TH ST MOLINE 61265 5  IL

64-108-8230-51 (217) 525-6222ADMINISTRATOR ILLINOIS NURSERYMENS ASSOC 1717 S FIFTH ST SPRINGFIELD 62703 5  IL

64-108-8260-51  ADMINISTRATOR EDGE UP ALTERNATIVES INC 1126 W GRANVILLE CHICAGO 60660 5  IL

64-108-8290-51 (773) 342-8866WANDA RODRIGUEZ PUERTO RICAN CULTURAL CENTER 1671 NORTH CLAREMONT CHICAGO 60647 5  IL

64-108-8295-51 (773) 373-3400MARGUERITE YOUNG FIRMAN COMMUNITY SERVICES 144 WEST 47TH STREET CHICAGO 60609 5  IL

64-108-8300-51 (708) 784-1300JOBETH ANTOS ILLINOIS FEDERATION OF FAMILIES BOX 570 VILL PARKWAY LAGRANGE 60525 5  IL

64-108-8305-51  AND ROBERT BOGOMOLNY KANE OBISH PROPES AND GARIPPO 100 W MONROE 9TH FLR CHICAGO 60603 5  IL

64-108-8310-51 (217) 524-4126ADMINISTRATOR IL DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 524 S SECOND STREET SPRINGFIELD 62707 5  IL

64-108-8315-51 (314) 577-5317SARA POLING CARDINAL GLENNON CHILDREN HOSP 1465 SOUTH GRAND ST LOUIS 63104 5  MO

64-108-8320-51 (815) 758-8616JAMES STAHL FAMILY SERVICE AGENCY 14 HEALTH SERV DRIVE DEKALB 60115 5  IL

64-108-8325-51 (815) 432-2483JOHN PICKERING FORD IROQUOIS PUBLIC HEALTH DEPT 114 NORTH THIRD ST WATSEKA 60970 5  IL

64-108-8330-51 (800) 447-8869DAVID GORENZ ACCESS SERVICES INC 1009 MAIN STREET MENDOTA 61342 5  IL

64-108-8335-51 (847) 360-3175RAYMOND EMPEREUR LAKE CO HEALTH DEPARTMENT 3012 GRAND AVENUE WAUKEGAN 60085 5  IL

64-108-8340-51 (309) 852-0197CHRISTINA RUPP-ANDERSON HENRY CO HEALTH DEPARTMENT 4424 US HIGHWAY 34 KEWANEE 61443 5  IL

64-108-8345-51 (618) 462-1411RICHARD GOODWIN IMPACT INC 2735 EAST BROADWAY ALTON 62002 5  IL

64-108-8350-51 (815) 937-3565POLLY DALY KANKAKEE CO HEALTH DEPARTMENT 1115 RIVERLANE DRIVE BRADLEY 60915 5  IL

64-108-8355-51 (815) 433-3366MARGO SCHMITZ LASALLE CO HEALTH DEPARTMENT 717 ETNA ROAD OTTAWA 61350 5  IL

64-108-8360-51 (309) 828-2062SANDY MCGHEE CHILD CARE RESOURCE REFERRAL 207 WEST JEFFERSON BLOOMINGTON 61701 5  IL

64-108-8365-51 (217) 243-1871BRUCE CARTER WELLS CENTER 1300 LINCOLN AVENUE JACKSONVILLE 62650 5  IL

64-108-8370-51 (309) 672-6341F T SMITH III ALLIED AGENCIES CENTER 320 E ARMSTRONG AVE PEORIA 61603 5  IL

64-108-8375-51 (312) 942-6640KARREN KOWALSKI RUSH PRESBYTERIAN ST LUKES MEDCL 1653 W CONGRESS PKWY CHICAGO 60612 5  IL

64-108-8380-51 (847) 570-2033PHILIP SPINA EVANSTON HOSPITAL CORPORATION 2650 RIDGE AVENUE EVANSTON 60201 5  IL

64-108-8385-51 (815) 969-5184ANGELS RODRIGUEZ ROCKFORD MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 2400 N ROCKTON AVE ROCKFORD 61103 5  IL

64-108-8390-51 (217) 525-0398ADMINISTRATOR ILLINOIS EASTER SEAL-SPFLD 2715 SOUTH 4TH ST SPRINGFIELD 62703 5  IL

64-108-8395-51 (630) 879-2277JOYCE HELANDER KANE KENDALL CASE COOR SERVICES 355 N RIVER STE 201 BATAVIA 60510 5  IL

64-108-8400-51 (815) 282-8835MATTHEW TOOHEY UNITED CEREBAL PALSY BLACKHAWK 7399 FOREST HILLS RD LOVES PARK 61111 5  IL

64-108-8405-51  DEBORAH KORAK ASSN OF ILLINOIS MIDDLE SCHOOLS PO BOX 11076 CHAMPAIGN 61826 5  IL

64-108-8410-51 (312) 335-0010TOM RIVERA ELECTRONIC LONG DIST LEARN NETWK 1420 N MEACHAM RD SCHAUMBURG 60173 5  IL

64-108-8415-51 (630) 649-6500ADMINISTRATOR NORTH CENTRAL REG ED LAB - NCREL 1120 E DIEHL RD NAPERVILLE 60563 5  IL

64-108-8420-51 (815) 434-0857BETH MANGOLD LASALLE CO EASTER SEALS 1013 ADAMS ST OTTAWA 61350 5  IL
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64-108-8425-51 (217) 935-9496STEVE FLOYD DEWITT CO HUMAN RESOURCES CNT PO BOX 616 CLINTON 61761 5  IL

64-108-8430-51 (312) 629-4500SID MOHN TRAV & IMMIG AID CHICAGO CONNECTN 2085 LASALLE STE1818 CHICAGO 60604 5  IL

65-000-0000-80  XX STATE OF ILLINOIS XX XX 62701 1  IL

65-108-0150-51 (847) 803-3535ADMINISTRATOR NORTHWEST EDUCATIONAL COOP 1855 MT PROSPECT RD DES PLAINES 60018 5  IL

65-108-0160-51 (847) 803-3535RON PERLMAN THE CENTER-RESOURCES TEACH/LEARN 1855 MT PROSPECT RD DES PLAINES 60018 5  IL

65-108-0200-51 (773) 379-7822ADMINISTRATOR NORTHWEST AUSTIN COUNCIL 5730 W DIVISION ST CHICAGO 60651 5  IL

65-108-0205-51 (815) 939-5003ADMINISTRATOR OLIVET NAZARENE UNIVERSITY ONE UNIVERSITY AVE BOURBONNAIS 60914 5  IL

65-108-0210-51 (312) 326-0242JACK MITCHELL COALITION OF ESSENTIAL SCHOOLS 10 W 35TH 16TH FL CHICAGO 60616 5  IL

65-108-039P-00 (630) 801-6031STEPHANIE P MARSHALL ILLINOIS MATH & SCIENCE ACADEMY 1500 SULLIVAN ROAD AURORA 60506 5 04/09/1997* IL

65-108-1000-51  DENNIS PETERSON DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES 100 NORTH NINTH SPRINGFIELD 62765 5  IL

65-108-1010-51  JEAN WILKINS SECRETARY OF STATE - LIBRARY 300 S SECOND SPRINGFIELD 62701 5  IL

65-108-4280-51 (217) 782-9696ADMINISTRATOR GOV PLAN COUNCIL-DEV DISABILITIES 840 SOUTH SPRING ST SPRINGFIELD 62704 5  IL

65-108-5010-51  ADMINISTRATOR KASKASKIA COLLEGE DIST 501 27210 COLLEGE RD CENTRALIA 62801 5 05/07/1997* IL

65-108-5015-51  ADMINISTRATOR PRINCIPIA COLLEGE POST OFFICE ELSAH 62028 5 05/07/1997* IL

65-108-5020-51  NANCY E GAGE COLLEGE OF DUPAGE DISTRICT 502 425 22ND ST GLEN ELLYN 60137 5 03/31/1997* IL

65-108-5025-51 (309) 734-3131ADMINISTRATOR WARREN ACHIEVEMENT CENTER INC 620 S MAIN ST MONMOUTH 61462 5  IL

65-108-5030-51  ADMINISTRATOR BLACK HAWK COLLEGE DISTRICT 503 6600 34TH AVE MOLINE 61265 5 01/07/1999* IL

65-108-5035-51 (708) 547-3550ADMINISTRATOR PROVISO ASSOC RETARDED CITIZENS 4100 LITT DRIVE HILLSIDE 60162 5  IL

65-108-5040-51  DR GEORGE T JORNDT TRITON COLLEGE DISTRICT 504 2000 N 5TH AVE RIVER GROVE 60171 5 05/15/1998* IL

65-108-5045-51 (312) 939-5115ADMINISTRATOR EASTER SEAL SOCIETY METRO CHGO 14 E JACKSON STE 900 CHICAGO 60604 5  IL

65-108-5050-51  ADMINISTRATOR PARKLAND COLLEGE DISTRICT 505 2400 W BRADLEY CHAMPAIGN 61820 5  IL

65-108-5055-51 (708) 389-6578ADMINISTRATOR BLUE ISLAND CITIZENS RETARDED 2155 BROADWAY BLUE ISLAND 60406 5  IL

65-108-5060-51  ADMINISTRATOR SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE DIST 506 173 IL RT 2 DIXON 61021 5 05/15/1998* IL

65-108-5065-51 (312) 633-8251ADMINISTRATOR COOK CTY HOSPITAL PERINATAL CTR 700 S WOOD WARD 36 CHICAGO 60612 5  IL

65-108-5070-51  ADMINISTRATOR DANVILLE COLLEGE DISTRICT 507 2000 E MAIN ST DANVILLE 61832 5 04/04/1997* IL

65-108-5075-51 (618) 234-6876ADMINISTRATOR CITIZENS FOR THE DISABLED INC 1306 WABASH AVE BELLEVILLE 62220 5  IL

65-108-5080-51  ADMINISTRATOR CITY COLLS OF CHICAGO DIST 508 226 W JACKSON CHICAGO 60606 5 03/31/1997* IL

65-108-5085-51 (217) 348-0127ADMINISTRATOR COLES COUNTY ASSOC RETARDED INC 825 18TH ST CHARLESTON 61920 5  IL

65-108-5090-51  ADMINISTRATOR ELGIN COLLEGE DISTRICT 509 1700 SPARTAN DR ELGIN 60123 5 04/04/1997* IL

65-108-5095-51 (312) 346-6230ADMINISTRATOR CHICAGO ASSOC RETARDED CITIZENS 8 S MICHIGAN AVE CHICAGO 60603 5  IL

65-108-5100-51  ADMINISTRATOR SOUTH SUBURBAN COMM COLLEGE 15800 STATE ST SOUTH HOLLAND 60473 5 05/15/1998* IL

65-108-5105-51 (815) 235-7181ADMINISTRATOR MALCOLM EATON ENTERPRISES-FREEPRT 570 W LAMM RD FREEPORT 61032 5 05/15/1998* IL

65-108-5110-51  ADMINISTRATOR ROCK VALLEY COLLEGE DIST 511 3301 N MULFORD RD ROCKFORD 61114 5 05/15/1998* IL

65-108-5115-51 (217) 356-9176ADMINISTRATOR DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES CENTER 1304 W BRADLEY AVE CHAMPAIGN 61821 5  IL

65-108-5120-51  ADMINISTRATOR WM RAINEY HARPER COLL DIST 512 ALGONQUIN & ROSELLE PALATINE 60067 5 03/24/1997* IL

65-108-5125-51 (618) 734-2665ADMINISTRATOR PUL-ALEX MENTAL HEALTH ASSOC INC 1001 WASHINGTON AVE CAIRO 62914 5  IL

65-108-5130-51  ADMINISTRATOR ILLINOIS VALLEY COLLEGE DIST 513 RURAL ROUTE 01 OGLESBY 61348 5 04/09/1997* IL
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65-108-5135-51 (815) 965-6745ADMINISTRATOR CHILDRENS DEVELOPMENTAL CENTER 650 N MAIN ST ROCKFORD 61103 5  IL

65-108-5140-51  ADMINISTRATOR IL CENTRAL COLLEGE DISTRICT 514 U S RT 24 BOX 2400 EAST PEORIA 61635 5 04/09/1997* IL

65-108-5145-51 (618) 269-4211ADMINISTRATOR COLEMAN TRI-COUNTY SERVICES P O BOX 869 HARRISBURG 62946 5  IL

65-108-5150-51  DR E TIMOTHY LIGHTFIELD PRAIRIE STATE COLLEGE DIST 515 202 S HALSTED ST CHICAGO HTS 60411 5 05/15/1998* IL

65-108-5155-51 (312) 666-4511ADMINISTRATOR EL VALOR CORPORATION 1850 W 21ST ST CHICAGO 60608 5  IL

65-108-5160-51  ADMINISTRATOR WAUBONSEE COLLEGE DISTRICT 516 RT 47 & HARTER RD SUGAR GROVE 60554 5 05/15/1998* IL

65-108-5165-51 (309) 647-6510ADMINISTRATOR FULTON COUNTY REHAB CENTER INC 500 N MAIN ST CANTON 61520 5  IL

65-108-5170-51  MAX JAEGER LAKE LAND COLLEGE DISTRICT 517 5001 LAKELAND BLVD MATTOON 61938 5 03/06/1997* IL

65-108-5175-51 (708) 957-5700ADMINISTRATOR GOOD SHEPHERD CENTER EXCEPT CHLD 2220 CARROLL PARKWAY FLOSSMOOR 60422 5  IL

65-108-5180-51  ADMINISTRATOR CARL SANDBURG COLLEGE DIST P O BOX 1407 GALESBURG 61402 5  IL

65-108-5185-51 (217) 223-0413ADMINISTRATOR ADAMS CTY MENTAL HEALTH CENTER 4409 MAINE ST QUINCY 62305 5  IL

65-108-5190-51  ADMINISTRATOR HIGHLAND COLLEGE DISTRICT 519 2998 W PEARL CITY RD FREEPORT 61032 5 04/09/1997* IL

65-108-5195-51 (309) 344-4260DAVID M PTASZEK BRIDGEWAY INC 900 S DEER RD MACOMB 61455 5 05/15/1998* IL

65-108-5200-51  ADMINISTRATOR KANKAKEE COLLEGE DIST 520 RR 1 RIVER RD #B 888 KANKAKEE 60901 5 05/07/1997* IL

65-108-5205-51 (815) 344-1230ADMINISTRATOR PIONEER CENTER 4001 DAYTON STREET MCHENRY 60050 5  IL

65-108-5210-51  ADMINISTRATOR REND LAKE COLLEGE DISTRICT 521 468 N KEN GRAY PKWY INA 62846 5 05/15/1998* IL

65-108-5215-51 (847) 696-5313DAVID SHEFTEL MD INFANT/TODDLER DIAGNOSTIC PROG 1775 DEMPSTER PARK RIDGE 60068 5  IL

65-108-5220-51  ADMINISTRATOR BELLEVILLE COLLEGE DISTRICT 522 2500 CARLYLE AVE BELLEVILLE 62221 5 05/15/1998* IL

65-108-5225-51 (312) 908-4339SHARON GARTLAND REHAB INSTITUTE OF CHICAGO 345 E SUPERIOR CHICAGO 60611 5  IL

65-108-5230-51  ADMINISTRATOR KISHWAUKEE COLLEGE DISTRICT 523 21193 MALTA RD MALTA 60150 5  IL

65-108-5235-51 (312) 243-6097ADMINISTRATOR ESPERANZA SCHOOL ASSOCIATION 520 W MARSHFIELD CHICAGO 60622 5  IL

65-108-5240-51  ADMINISTRATOR MORAINE VALLEY COLLEGE DIST 524 10900 S 88TH AVE PALOS HILLS 60465 5 05/15/1998* IL

65-108-5245-51 (618) 242-7300ADMINISTRATOR JEFFERSON CTY COMPREHENSIVE SERV P O BOX 428 MT VERNON 62864 5  IL

65-108-5250-51  ADMINISTRATOR JOLIET COLLEGE DISTRICT 525 1215 HOUBOLT RD JOLIET 60431 5 05/07/1997* IL

65-108-5255-51  JOY ERICKSON ILLINOIS ASSOC OF SCHOOL NURSES 19N082 FELSMITH ROAD HAMPSHIRE 60140 5  IL

65-108-5260-51  ADMINISTRATOR LINCOLN LAND COLLEGE DIST 526 PO BOX 19256 SPRINGFIELD 62794 5 05/15/1998* IL

65-108-5265-51 (312) 853-6080ADMINISTRATOR OUNCE OF PREVENTION FUND 188 W RANDOLPH CHICAGO 60601 5  IL

65-108-5270-51  ADMINISTRATOR MORTON COLLEGE DISTRICT 527 3801 S CENTRAL AVE CICERO 60650 5 05/15/1998* IL

65-108-5275-51 (217) 782-9696CATHY FICKER TERRILL IL PLAN COUNCIL ON DEVELOP DISAB 830 S SPRING ST SPRINGFIELD 62704 5  IL

65-108-5280-51  ADMINISTRATOR MCHENRY COUNTY COLLEGE DIST 528 RTE 14 AT LUCAS RD CRYSTAL LAKE 60012 5 05/15/1998* IL

65-108-5285-51 (773) 702-9087ARTHUR F KOHRMAN LARABIDA CHILD HOSP & RESEARCH CT 5841 S MARYLAND AVE CHICAGO 60637 5  IL

65-108-5290-51  ADMINISTRATOR ILLINOIS EASTERN COLL DIST 529 233 E CHESTNUT ST OLNEY 62450 5  IL

65-108-5300-51  ADMINISTRATOR JOHN A LOGAN COLLEGE DIST 530 700 LOGAN COLLEGE RD CARTERVILLE 62918 5  IL

65-108-5310-51  ADMINISTRATOR SHAWNEE COLLEGE DISTRICT 531 SHAWNEE COLLEGE RD ULLIN 62992 5 05/15/1998* IL

65-108-5315-51  JAMES E MCLEAN UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA BOX 870231 TUSCALOOSA 35487 5  AL

65-108-5320-51  ADMINISTRATOR COLLEGE OF LAKE COUNTY DIST 532 19351 W WASHINGTON GRAYSLAKE 60030 5 03/31/1997* IL

65-108-5325-51 (217) 666-5093ADMINISTRATOR ILLINOIS READING COUNCIL POST OFFICE BOX 367 BLOOMINGTON 61702 5  IL
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65-108-5330-51  ADMINISTRATOR S E ILLINOIS COLLEGE DIST 533 3575 COLLEGE ROAD HARRISBURG 62946 5 05/15/1998* IL

65-108-5335-51 (913) 451-8117JUDY PFANNENSTIEL RESEARCH & TRAINING ASSOC, INC. 10950 GRANDVIEW #300 OVERLAND PARK 62210 5  KS

65-108-5340-51  ADMINISTRATOR SPOON RIVER COLLEGE DIST 534 23235 N COUNTY 22 CANTON 61520 5 05/15/1998* IL

65-108-5345-51 (630) 691-1270ARLENE J BLAHA AUTISM SOCIETY  OF ILLINOIS 2200 SOUTH MAIN #317 LOMBARD 60148 5  IL

65-108-5350-51  ADMINISTRATOR OAKTON COLLEGE DIST 535 1600 E GOLF RD DES PLAINES 60016 5  IL

65-108-5355-51 (217) 523-1232ROBIN W THOMPSON ILLINOIS ALLIANCE FOR EXCEPTION 730 E VINE ROOM 107 SPRINGFIELD 62703 5  IL

65-108-5360-51  ADMINISTRATOR LEWIS & CLARK COLLEGE DIST 536 5800 GODFREY RD GODFREY 62035 5 05/15/1998* IL

65-108-5365-51 (312) 621-9650MARGARET GALLAGHER NATIONAL LOUIS UNIVERSITY 18 S MICHIGAN CHICAGO 60603 5  IL

65-108-5370-51  ADMINISTRATOR RICHLAND COLLEGE DISTRICT 537 1 COLLEGE PARK DECATUR 62521 5 05/15/1998* IL

65-108-5375-51 (618) 549-4344MELFRIED OLSON IL COUNCIL TEACHERS OF MATH WESTERN ILL UNIV MACOMB 61455 5  IL

65-108-5380-51 (708) 771-8300RUTH J KURTH CONCORDIA UNIVERSITY 7400 AUGUSTA ST RIVER FOREST 60305 5  IL

65-108-5385-51 (630) 859-3434OLIVIA DIAZ SCITECH SCIENCE TECHN INTERCT CN 18 WEST BENTON AURORA 60506 5  IL

65-108-5390-51  ADMINISTRATOR JOHN WOOD COLLEGE DISTRICT 539 150 S 48TH ST QUINCY 62301 5 04/09/1997* IL

65-108-5395-51 (847) 223-6681JERRY GUDAUSKAS LK CTY BUS INDU EDUC CONSORTIUM 19525 W WASHINGTON GRAYSLAKE 60030 5  IL

65-108-5400-51 (309) 452-4999JONATHON M ASTROTH PRES HEARTLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE 1226 N TOWANDA AVE BLOOMINGTON 61701 5  IL

65-108-5410-51 (217) 333-2873UNIVERSITY HIGH SCHOOL UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS 1212 W SPRINGFIELD URBANA 61801 5 05/15/1998* IL

65-108-5415-51 (630) 801-0860MARSHA BOLLENDORF CORRIDOR PARTNERSHIP EXCELLEN ED 41 W BENTON ST AURORA 60506 5  IL

65-108-5420-51  ADMINISTRATOR ELMHURST COLLEGE 190 PROSPECT AVE ELMHURST 60126 5  IL

65-108-5425-51 (630) 840-3092MARJORIE G BARDEEN FRIENDS OF FERMILAB PO BOX 500 BATAVIA 60510 5  IL

65-108-5430-51 (815) 765-9272RON SIMMONS NORTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY GRANTS FISCAL ADM DEKALB 60115 5  IL

65-108-5435-51 (217) 793-1150MICHELLE MONTGOMERY KELLY MARKETING INC 3005 BARRYBROOK CT SPRINGFIELD 62702 5  IL

65-108-5440-51 (309) 298-1961BOARD OF GOVERNORS WESTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY 900 W ADAMS ST MACOMB 61455 5  IL

65-108-5445-51 (815) 732-7465DR MALCOLM SWAN ENVIRONMENTAL ASSOC OF ILLINOIS 261 S CHANA ROAD CHANA 61015 5  IL

65-108-5450-51  BUSINESS OFFICE AUGUSTANA COLLEGE 639 38TH ST ROCK ISLAND 61201 5  IL

65-108-5455-51 (217) 333-2186J J KAMERER BOARD OF TRUSTEES UNIV OF IL 809 S WRIGHT ST URBANA 61801 5  IL

65-108-5460-51 (815) 544-2677JACKIE E FALKENSTEIN ASSOC IL SOIL & WATER CONSERVATN BX 218 8108 APPLETON BELVIDERE 61008 5  IL

65-108-5465-51 (773) 549-0343CARDL FIALKOWSKI CHICAGO ACADEMY OF SCIENCES 2060 N CLARK ST CHICAGO 60614 5  IL

65-108-5470-51 (217) 782-6700ADMINISTRATOR IL STATE MUSEUM SOCIETY 530 S SPRING SPRINGFIELD 62706 5  IL

65-108-5475-51 (217) 333-7935MARY ALICE BUCHANAN EAST CENTRAL COMMUNITY ACTION 520 N CHANDLER DANVILLE 61832 5  IL

65-108-5480-51 (217) 893-4921MARGIE LERCH COORDINTOR E CEN IL PARTNERSHIP/EXCELLNC ED 200 S FREDRICK RANTOUL 61866 5  IL

65-108-5485-51 (818) 980-0903ADMINISTRATOR CENTER IMPROVEMENT OF CHILD CARE 11331 VENTURA # 103 STUDIO CITY 91604 5  CA

65-108-5490-51 (312) 808-0100GORDEN BERRY CHICAGO EDUCATION FEDERATION IITRI 5 FL 10 W 35TH CHICAGO 60616 5  IL

65-108-5495-51 (309) 686-7000SHELDON SCHAFER LAKEVIEW MUSEUM ARTS & SCIENCES 1125 W LAKE AVE PEORIA 61614 5  IL

65-108-5505-51 (815) 431-1139RICHARD E GRAFF STARVED ROCK FOR VOC TECHNICAL ED 1009 BOYCE MEMORIAL OTTAWA 61350 5  IL

65-108-5510-51 (618) 874-0777ADMINISTRATOR LESSIE B DAVIS NEIGHBORHOOD HOUSE 1200 NORTH 13TH ST EAST ST LOUIS 62205 5  IL

65-108-5515-51 (847) 546-9453CRAIG HENDEE WILDLIFE EDUCATION FOUNDATION P O BOX 555 TECHNY 60082 5  IL

65-108-5520-51 (847) 869-4700ADMINISTRATOR FAMILY FOCUS 310 S PEORIA #401 CHICAGO 60607 5  IL
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65-108-5525-51 (309) 246-8403JOAN ERICKSEN SUN FOUNDATION RR 1 BOX 156B WASHBURN 61570 5  IL

65-108-5530-51 (773) 626-0093ADMINISTRATOR BETHEL NEW LIFE 367 NORTH KARLOV CHICAGO 60624 5  IL

65-108-5535-51 (312) 642-3555BARRY A VAN DEMON DIR INTNL MUSEUM OF SURGICAL SCIENCE 1524 N LAKE SHORE DR CHICAGO 60610 5  IL

65-108-5545-51 (773) 684-1414LAVONIA OUSLEY MUSEUM OF SCIENCE AND INDUSTRY 5700 LAKE SHORE DR CHICAGO 60637 5  IL

65-108-5550-51 (618) 235-0330ROB NEBGEN DELTA CENTER INC 1400 COMMERCIAL AVE CAIRO 62914 5  IL

65-108-5555-51 (312) 464-7668JUDY CHISS CHICAGO CHILDRENS MUSEUM 700 E GRAND AVE 127 CHICAGO 60611 5  IL

65-108-5560-51 (217) 333-2860DAVID L POWELL JUNIOR ENGINEERING TECH SOCIETY 1308 W GREEN ST R207 URBANA 61801 5  IL

65-108-5565-51 (312) 915-6034DR DIANE P SCHILLER LOYOLA UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO 820 N MICHIGAN AVE CHICAGO 60611 5 05/15/1998* IL

65-108-5570-51  ADMINISTRATOR NATIONAL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 2840 SHERIDAN RD EVANSTON 60201 5 05/15/1998* IL

65-108-5575-51 (630) 972-3380HAROLD W MYRON ARGONNE NATIONAL LABORATORY 9700 S CASS AVENUE ARGONNE 60439 5  IL

65-108-5580-51 (773) 880-8579ADMINISTRATOR LINCOLN PARK ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY 2200 N CANNON DR CHICAGO 60614 5  IL

65-108-5600-51 (309) 685-1047ARLENE L HAPPACH CHILDRENS HOME ASSOC OF ILLINOIS 2130 N KNOXVILLE AVE PEORIA 61603 5  IL

65-108-5605-51 (217) 423-6199DENNIS CROWLEY MACON CO MENTAL HEALTH BOARD 132 S WATER STE 604 DECATUR 62523 5  IL

65-108-5610-51 (312) 341-3600PRES ROLF A WEIL ROOSEVELT UNIVERSITY 430 S MICHIGAN AVE CHICAGO 60605 5  IL

65-108-5615-51 (309) 438-8479JENNIFER GROGG ILLINOIS SCIENCE TEACHERS ASSOC 500 W GREGORY ST NORMAL 61761 5  IL

65-108-5620-51  ADMINISTRATOR KNOX COUNTY FAMILY YMCA/ILLINOIS 1324 W CARL SANDBURG GALESBURG 61401 5  IL

65-108-5640-51 (773) 995-2000JOHN MEEHAN CHICAGO STATE UNIVERSITY 9501 S KING DRIVE CHICAGO 60628 5  IL

65-108-5670-51 (217) 786-6000ADMINISTRATOR ILLINOIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE BOARD 401 E CAPITOL AVE SPRINGFIELD 62701 5  IL

65-108-5675-51  ADMINISTRATOR PRC INC 12005 SUNRISE VALLEY RESTON 20191 5  VA

65-108-5730-51 (312) 567-3440ADMINISTRATOR ILLINOIS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 3300 S FEDERAL ST CHICAGO 60616 5  IL

65-108-5800-51 (618) 692-3693ADMINISTRATOR SOUTHERN IL UNIV - EDWARDSVILLE CAMPUS BOX 1007 EDWARDSVILLE 62026 5 05/15/1998* IL

65-108-5810-51 (708) 670-3058DR SCHILLER LOYOLA UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO 2160 S 1ST AVE MAYWOOD 60153 5 05/15/1998* IL

65-108-5820-51 (773) 962-8288LARRY HAWKINS UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO 5845 S ELLIS AVE CHICAGO 60637 5  IL

65-108-5830-51 (773) 583-4050DR SALME H STEINBERG NORTHEASTERN IL UNIVERSITY 5500 N ST LOUIS AVE CHICAGO 60625 5  IL

65-108-5840-51 (309) 298-1558DR ROBERT DRIVEN WESTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY 900 W ADAMS ST MACOMB 61455 5 05/15/1998* IL

65-108-5850-51 (630) 964-3100PATRICIA OLDERR GEORGE WILLIAMS COLLEGE 555 31ST ST DOWNERS GROVE 60515 5  IL

65-108-5860-51 (309) 676-7611ADMINISTRATOR BRADLEY UNIVERSITY 1501 W BRADLEY AVE PEORIA 61625 5  IL

65-108-5870-51 (312) 321-8250ADMINISTRATOR DEPAUL UNIVERSITY 25 E JACKSON BLVD CHICAGO 60604 5  IL

65-108-5880-51 (847) 492-3735ADMINISTRATOR NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY 2003 SHERIDAN RD EVANSTON 60201 5  IL

65-108-5890-51 (618) 537-4481ADMINISTRATOR MCKENDREE COLLEGE 701 COLLEGE RD LEBANON 62254 5  IL

65-108-5900-51 (708) 366-2490ADMINISTRATOR ROSARY COLLEGE 7900 DIVISION ST RIVER FOREST 60305 5  IL

65-108-5910-51 (773) 779-3300ADMINISTRATOR SAINT XAVIER COLLEGE 3700 W 103RD ST CHICAGO 60655 5  IL

65-108-5920-51 (618) 337-7500ADMINISTRATOR PARKS COLLEGE 500 FALLING SPRING CAHOKIA 62206 5  IL

65-108-5930-51 (312) 996-3000OFF OF BUSN-GRANTS MGMT UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS - CHICAGO P O BOX 4348 MC-551 CHICAGO 60680 5  IL

65-108-5940-51  WOLFGANG HERTWECK MACMURRAY COLLEGE 447 E COLLEGE AVE JACKSONVILLE 62650 5  IL

65-108-5950-51  WAYNE DRAUDT LEWIS UNIVERSITY RTE 53 ROMEOVILLE 60441 5 05/15/1998* IL

65-108-5960-51  JOHN TRON BLACKBURN COLLEGE 700 COLLEGE AVE CARLINVILLE 62626 5  IL
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65-108-5970-51  LEN KIEBLOR GREENVILLE COLLEGE 315 E COLLEGE AVE GREENVILLE 62246 5  IL

65-108-5980-51 (708) 534-5000JOHN C HACKETT GOVERNORS STATE UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF EDUCATION UNIVERSITY PARK 60466 5  IL

65-108-6010-51  ADMINISTRATOR METROPOLITAN COMMUNITY COLLEGE 601 JAMES R THOMPSON EAST SAINT LOUIS 62201 5  IL

65-108-6020-51  TRUSTEE BD-B A SHEPHERD SIU EVAL  DEV CENTER 500C LEWIS LN 6704 CARBONDALE 62901 5  IL

65-108-6030-51  OFFICE OF BUSN AFFAIRS UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS 247 ADMIN BUILDING URBANA 61801 5  IL

65-108-6040-51  ADMINISTRATOR ILLINOIS STATE UNIVERSITY CAMPUS BOX 1000 NORMAL 61790 5  IL

65-108-6050-51  ADMINISTRATOR BROWN SCHOOL 100 N FIRST ST E-320 SPRINGFIELD 62777 5  IL

65-108-6060-51 (847) 696-3315ADMINISTRATOR JEANINE SCHULTZ MEMORIAL SCHOOL 2101 OAKTON ST PARK RIDGE 60068 5  IL

65-108-6070-51 (217) 782-5256ADMINISTRATOR RITZENTHALER BUS LINES 100 N FIRST ST E-320 SPRINGFIELD 62777 5 07/07/1993* IL

65-108-6080-51 (847) 256-5150ADMINISTRATOR NATIONAL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 2840 SHERIDAN RD EVANSTON 60201 5 05/15/1998* IL

65-108-6090-51  ADMINISTRATOR SAN MARCOS TREATMENT CENTER P O BOX 768 SAN MARCOS 78667 5  TX

65-108-6425-51  ADMINISTRATOR HOLY CRSS IMMCULATE HEART OF MARY 4541 S WOOD CHICAGO 60609 5  IL

65-108-6650-51 (630) 682-7805SUE BRENEMAN JUST OF DUPAGE P O BOX 1253 WHEATON 60189 5  IL

65-108-6660-51 (312) 942-3831F DANIEL CANTRELL MILE SQUARE HEALTH CENTER 2045 W WASHINGTON ST CHICAGO 60612 5  IL

65-108-6670-51 (773) 995-2038JOHN BECK CHICAGO CONSORTIUM OF COLLEGES 9501 S KING DRIVE CHICAGO 60628 5  IL

65-108-7000-51  ADMINISTRATOR RANCH TREATMENT CENTER P O BOX 4008 AUSTIN 78765 5  TX

65-108-7010-51  ADMINISTRATOR HEALTHCARE REHABILITATION CENTER P O BOX 43148 AUSTIN 78745 5 04/11/1997* TX

65-108-7020-51  ADMINISTRATOR EUREKA COLLEGE 300 E COLLEGE AVE EUREKA 61530 5  IL

65-108-7030-51  ADMINISTRATOR COLLEGE OF ST FRANCIS 500 WILCOX ST JOLIET 60435 5  IL

65-108-7040-51  ADMINISTRATOR JOLIET JR COLLEGE DIST 525 1215 HOUBOLT RD JOLIET 60431 5 05/07/1997* IL

65-108-7050-51  ADMINISTRATOR REND LAKE COLLEGE 468 N KEN GRAY PKWY INA 62846 5 05/15/1998* IL

65-108-7060-51  ADMINISTRATOR NORTH PARK COLLEGE 5125 N SPAULDING AVE CHICAGO 60625 5  IL

65-108-7070-51  DEAN OF STUDENTS UNIVERSITY OF COLLEGE 1130 E 59TH ST CHICAGO 60637 5  IL

65-108-7080-51 (217) 786-6634JEANETTE SKAAR UNIVERSITY IL IN SPRINGFIELD PO BOX 19243 SPRINGFIELD 62794 5 05/15/1998* IL

65-108-7090-51  ADMINISTRATOR MUNDELEIN COLLEGE 6363 N SHERIDAN RD CHICAGO 60660 5  IL

65-108-7150-51 (708) 596-2000ADMINISTRATOR SOUTH SUBURBAN COMM COLLEGE 15800 STATE ST SOUTH HOLLAND 60473 5 05/15/1998* IL

65-108-7160-51  ADMINISTRATOR LANTER COMPANY 3 CAINE DRIVE MADISON 62060 5  IL

65-108-7240-51 (217) 732-3168JACK A GETCHEL LINCOLN CHRISTIAN COLLEGE 100 CAMPUS VIEW LINCOLN 62656 5  IL

65-108-7250-51 (847) 317-8060KATHY BIMBER TRINITY COLLEGE 2077 HALF DAY ROAD DEERFIELD 60015 5  IL

65-108-7300-51  SUE SCHMIDT UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS 162 ADMIN BLDG URBANA 61801 5  IL

65-108-7380-51  ADMINISTRATOR COMMUNITY OF ST SABINA CHURCH 1210 W 78TH PLACE CHICAGO 60620 5  IL

65-108-8000-51  DIR OF FINANCE & BUS MONMOUTH COLLEGE 700 E BROADWAY AVE MONMOUTH 61462 5  IL

65-108-8030-51  LARRY D FOSTER PROVISO AREA EXCEPTIONAL CHILD 1000 VAN BUREN ST MAYWOOD 60153 5 05/15/1998* IL

65-108-8040-51 (847) 831-5100STANLEY T BRISTOL NORTHERN SUBURBAN SPECIAL ED DIST 760 RED OAK LN HIGHLAND PARK 60035 5 07/05/1995* IL

65-108-8050-51 (312) 939-2426ADMINISTRATOR JOHN G SHEDD AQUARIUM 1200 S LAKE DR CHICAGO 60605 5  WI

65-108-8060-51  EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR SECRET HARBOR SCHOOL BOX 440  1009 8TH ST ANACORTES 98221 5  WA

65-108-8070-51  ADMINISTRATOR AURORA UNIVERSITY 347 S GLADSTONE AVE AURORA 60506 5  IL
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65-108-8080-51  ADMINISTRATOR ROCKFORD COLLEGE 5050 E STATE ST ROCKFORD 61108 5  IL

65-108-8090-51  ADMINISTRATOR ILLINOIS BENEDICTINE COLLEGE 5700 COLLEGE RD LISLE 60532 5  IL

65-108-8095-51  ADMINISTRATOR NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE 30 N BRAINARD ST NAPERVILLE 60540 5  IL

65-108-8100-51 (773) 693-0300ELAINE MOORE CHILDSERV 8765 W HIGGINS RD CHICAGO 60631 5  IL

65-108-8105-51 (312) 322-0304ADMINISTRATOR TH ADLER PLANETARIUM 1300 S LAKE SHORE DR CHICAGO 60605 5  IL

65-108-8115-51 (312) 808-0100ADMINISTRATOR TEACHERS ACADEMY MATH & SCIENCE 3424 S STATE STREET CHICAGO 60616 5  IL

65-108-8120-51 (618) 533-4423ANN STORY KASKASKIA WORKSHOP, INC PO BOX 1946 299 SWAN CENTRALIA 62801 5  IL

65-108-8125-51 (217) 525-6522BRENDA YARNELL UNITED CEREBRAL PALSY LINCOLN LD BX 19494, 130 N 16TH SPRINGFIELD 62794 5  IL

65-108-8130-51 (312) 554-0600GEORGE JONES JR ADA S MCKINLEY COMMUNITY SERVICE 725 S WELLS, STE 1-A CHICAGO 60607 5  IL

65-108-8135-51 (630) 844-5040JEAN LAUGHLIN ASSOC FOR INDIVIDUAL DEVELOPMENT 309 W NEW INDIAN CT AURORA 60506 5  IL

65-108-8140-51 (618) 283-0638KIM STONE FAYCO ENTERPRISE INC BX 277 1313 SUNSET VANDALIA 62471 5  IL

65-108-8145-51 (618) 274-3500CONTSTANCE BOWMAN PROMISE CENTER FOR THE D.D. INC. 2900 STATE STREET EAST ST LOUIS 62205 5  IL

65-108-8150-51 (630) 990-5860PEGGY WHITE LITTLE FRIENDLY PARENT INFANT PGM 140 N WRIGHT ST NAPERVILLE 60540 5  IL

65-108-8155-51 (630) 620-4433JENNIFER GERDA DUPAGE EASTER SEAL ROSALIE DOLD 830 S ADDISON AVE VILLA PARK 60181 5  IL

65-108-8160-51 (618) 395-2418KAREN SCHERER OPPORTUNITY CNT OF SE IL INC. 511 E MAIN BOX 519 OLNEY 62450 5  IL

65-108-8165-51 (309) 852-4626ADELE MARTIN ABILITIES PLUS, INC 319 N MAIN STREET KEWANEE 61443 5  IL

65-108-8170-51 (618) 937-6483DAYLE RUSSELL FRANKLIN-WILLIAMSON HUMAN SVCS. 902 W MAIN  BOX 530 WEST FRANKFORT 62896 5  IL

65-108-8175-51 (217) 479-2300JOANNE LAWSON JACKSONVILLE AREA ASSOC FOR R.C. PO BOX 400 JACKSONVILLE 62651 5  IL

65-108-8180-51 (309) 827-6272CHARLES H SERVEY  III MARC CENTER 108 EAST MARKET ST BLOOMINGTON 61701 5  IL

65-108-8185-51 (815) 875-4548JUDITH SALEH-MARZETTA GATEWAY SERVICES, INC. 406 S GOSSE BLVD PRINCETON 61356 5  IL

65-108-8190-51 (773) 296-7340C ROLLAND IL MASONIC MEDICAL CNT DD TRMNT 2944 N MILDRED CHICAGO 60657 5  IL

65-108-8195-51 (618) 251-2175TRISHA VAUGHN WILLIAM BEDELL ACH & ESOURCE CNT 400 S MAIN PO BOX 85 WOOD RIVER 62095 5  IL

65-108-8200-51 (618) 526-8800BARB LUNNEMANN CLINTON CO REHAB CTR, INC. PO BOX 157 BREESE 62230 5  IL

65-108-8205-51 (309) 672-6330JAMES FREYMAN EASTER SEAL, INC 320 E ARMSTRONG AVE PEORIA 61603 5  IL

65-108-8210-51 (773) 702-3958THOMAS BLONDIS WOODLAWN EARLY INTERVENTION 950 E 61ST STREET CHICAGO 60637 5  IL

65-108-8215-51 (773) 257-6490ROBERTA RAKOVE MT SINAI HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER CALIFORNIA AVE @15TH CHICAGO 60608 5  IL

65-108-8225-51 (815) 288-6691KIM GUTHRIE KREIDER SERVICES INC 500 ANCHOR ROAD DIXON 61021 5  IL

65-108-8230-51 (217) 875-1910KAY SCROGIN MACON RESOURCES INC PO BOX 2760 DECATUR 62524 5  IL

65-108-8235-51 (847) 742-3264LINDA HORWITZ JAYNE SHOVER EASTER SEAL REHAB 799 S MCLEAN BLVD ELGIN 60123 5  IL

65-108-8240-51 (312) 663-1522ADMINISTRATOR COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIP ILL 28 E JACKSON #1600 CHICAGO 60604 5  IL

65-108-8245-51 (309) 786-5433JOHN LARSON BIRTH-TO-THREE 4016 9TH STREET ROCK ISLAND 61201 5  IL

65-108-8250-51 (847) 729-6220GAY L GIROLAMI PATHWAYS CENTER FOR CHILDREN 3633 WEST LAKE AVE GLENVIEW 60025 5  IL

65-108-8255-51 (217) 789-2560DEBRA HECKENKAMP ASSOC FOR RETARDED CITIZENS 2719 SOUTH 11TH ST SPRINGFIELD 62703 5 11/16/2000* IL

65-108-8265-51  ADMINISTRATOR CENTER ON DEAFNESS 3444 DUNDEE ROAD NORTHBROOK 60062 5  IL

65-108-8270-51 (630) 260-9960ADMINISTRATOR DUPAGE CHILDRENS MUSEUM 1777 S BLANCHARD RD WHEATON 60187 5  IL

65-108-8275-51 (312) 407-0006ADMINISTRATOR GOLDEN APPLE FOUNDATION 8 S MICHIGAN STE 800 CHICAGO 60603 5  IL

65-108-8280-51 (312) 663-1600ADMINISTRATOR COLUMBIA COLLEGE 600 S MICHIGAN AVE CHICAGO 60605 5 05/15/1998* IL
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65-108-8285-51 (312) 427-8999ADMINISTRATOR CHICAGO ALGEBRA PROJECT 3300 S INDIANA 2NDFL CHICAGO 60616 5  IL

65-108-8295-51 (309) 637-3673DEBORAH DAILEY EASLEY BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB OF GTR PEORIA 2703 W GRINNELL ST PEORIA 61605 5  IL

65-108-8300-51  RANDY VALENTI DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC AID 300 ILES PARK PLACE SPRINGFIELD 62718 5  IL

65-108-8305-51  JEFFREY TODD ILLINOIS PUBLIC HEALTH ASSOC 428 WEST JEFFERSON SPRINGFIELD 62702 5  IL

65-108-8310-51 (309) 364-3979ADMINISTRATOR PRAIRIE RIVERS RESOURCE PO BOX 197 HENRY 61537 5  IL

65-108-8775-51  ADMINISTRATOR DOWNSTATE TEACHERS RETIREMENT 2815 W WASHINGTON SPRINGFIELD 62794 5  IL

65-108-8780-51  PAUL DULLE UCP OF GREATER CHICAGO 155 N WACKER DRIVE CHICAGO 60606 5  IL

65-108-8785-51 (312) 939-2426ADMINISTRATOR JOHN G SHEDD AQUARIUM 1200 S LAKE SHORE DR CHICAGO 60605 5 05/19/2000* IL

65-108-8790-51 (217) 793-2345RICHARD CARR DIV OF SPECIAL CARE FOR CHILDREN PO BOX 19481 SPRINGFIELD 62794 5  IL

65-108-8800-51 (847) 835-8235ADMINISTRATOR CHICAGO BOTANIC GARDEN 1000 LAKE COOK RD GLENCOE 60022 5  IL

65-108-8805-51 (847) 966-1080ADMINISTRATOR JOSEPH ACADEMY 8257 HARRISON STREET NILES 60714 5  IL

65-108-8810-51 (217) 398-0700ADMINISTRATOR JERRY KELPER MEMORIAL CENTER PO BOX 3355 CHAMPAIGN 61826 5  IL

65-108-8900-51  ADMINISTRATOR DEPARTMENT ON AGING 421 E CAPITOL SPRINGFIELD 62701 5  IL

65-108-8905-51 (847) 578-3224ADMINISTRATOR FINCH UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENC 3333 GREEN BAY ROAD NORTH CHICAGO 60064 5  IL

65-108-8910-51 (312) 236-8715ADMINISTRATOR RECORDING FOR THE BLIND DYSLEXIC 18 S MICHIGAN AVENUE CHICAGO 60603 5  IL

65-108-8915-51 (630) 530-7241ADMINISTRATOR LIFE EDUCATION CENTER USA 149 ADDISON AVENUE ELMHURST 60126 5  IL

65-108-8920-51  MELL SMIGIELSKI CITY OF DUQUOIN 28 S WASHINGTON DUQUOIN 62832 5  IL

65-108-8925-51 (618) 549-5302ADMINISTRATOR CITY OF CARBONDALE P O BOX 2047 CARBONDALE 62902 5  IL

65-108-8930-51  ADMINISTRATOR DEPT OF EMPLOYMENT SECURITY 401 S STATE ST CHICAGO 60605 5  IL

65-108-8935-51  ADMINISTRATOR COMMERCE AND COMMUNITY AFFAIRS 620 E ADAMS 2ND FLR SPRINGFIELD 62701 5  IL

65-108-8945-51 (309) 692-6650ADMINISTRATOR HULT HEALTH EDUCATION CENTER 5215 N KNOXVILLE AVE PEORIA 61614 5  IL

65-108-8950-51 (217) 384-4838CAROLYN BAXLEY THE DISCOVERY PLACE 346 NORTH NEIL CHAMPAIGN 61820 5  IL

65-108-8955-51 (847) 491-5210ADMINISTRATOR MARY AND LEIGH BLOCK GALLERY 1967 SOUTH CAMPUS DR EVANSTON 60208 5  IL

65-108-8960-51 (618) 653-4316ADMINISTRATOR CENTER FOR AMERICAN ARCHEOLOGY PO BOX 366 KAMPSVILLE 62053 5  IL

65-108-8965-51 (217) 782-5256FOR EI REVOLVING FUND ILLINOIS ST BOARD OF EDUCATION 100 N FIRST STREET SPRINGFIELD 62777 5  IL

65-108-8970-51 (217) 793-2345ADMINISTRATOR UNIV OF IL  DSCC 2815 WEST WASHINGTON SPRINGFIELD 62794 5  IL

65-108-8975-51 (618) 457-8927ADMINISTRATOR CENTER FOR INSTRUCTION  CISDE 1925 NEW ERA ROAD CARBONDALE 62901 5  IL

65-108-8980-51 (217) 285-4436ADMINISTRATOR COUNSELING CENTER OF PIKE COUNTY 121 SOUTH MADISON PITTSFIELD 62363 5 05/15/1998* IL

65-108-8985-51 (217) 442-3200ADMINISTRATOR CROSSPOINT HUMAN SERVICES 210 AVENUE C DANVILLE 61832 5  IL

65-108-8990-51  ADMINISTRATOR EASTER SEAL REHABILITATION CNT 212 BARNEY DRIVE JOLIET 60435 5  IL

65-108-8995-51 (217) 728-7396ADMINISTRATOR MOULTRIE COUNTY BEACON  INC 401 N WATER SULLIVAN 61951 5  IL

65-108-9000-80 (217) 782-2004CHARLES MARTIN DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES BX 19429 623 E ADAMS SPRINGFIELD 62794 8  IL

65-108-9000-80-3001 (217) 479-4204JOAN FORNEY ILLINOIS SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF 125 S WEBSTER ST JACKSONVILLE 62650 8  IL

65-108-9000-80-3002 (217) 479-4400STEVE BREESE IL SCH FOR THE VISUALLY IMPAIRED 658 E STATE ST JACKSONVILLE 62650 8  IL

65-108-9000-80-3003 (312) 433-3181JOHN L DUSKEY IL CENTER FOR REHAB & EDUC-R 1950 W ROOSEVELT RD CHICAGO 60608 8  IL

65-108-9005-51 (217) 323-2980ADMINISTRATOR CASS COUNTY MENTAL HEALTH CENTER 121 E 2ND STREET BEARDSTOWN 62618 5  IL

65-108-9010-80 (309) 438-8542ROBERT L DEAN ISU  LABORATORY SCHOOLS ISU CAMPUS BOX 5300 NORMAL 61790 8  IL
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65-108-9010-80-0001 (309) 438-8346GARY S OMALLEY UNIVERSITY HIGH SCHOOL ISU CAMPUS BOX 7100 NORMAL 61790 8  IL

65-108-9010-80-2001 (309) 438-7621GLENN T SCHLICHTING THOMAS METCALF SCHOOL ISU CAMPUS BOX 7000 NORMAL 61790 8  IL

65-108-9015-51 (217) 465-4118ADMINISTRATOR HUMAN RESOURCES CENTER EDGAR CLK 753 EAST COURT ST PARIS 61944 5  IL

65-108-9020-80 (217) 333-2870DR JOHN HEDEMAN BOARD OF TRUSTEES 1212 W SPRINGFIELD URBANA 61801 8  IL

65-108-9020-80-0001 (217) 333-2870DR JOHN HEDEMAN UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS HIGH SCH 1212 W SPRINGFIELD URBANA 61801 8  IL

65-108-9025-51 (217) 773-3325ADMINISTRATOR BROWN COUNTY MENTAL HEALTH CTR 111 W WASHINGTON MT STERLING 62353 5  IL

65-108-9030-80 (630) 907-5053DR STEPHANIE MARSHALL IL MATHEMATICS & SCIENCE ACADEMY 1500 W SULLIVAN RD AURORA 60506 8  IL

65-108-9030-80-0001 (630) 907-5053ERIC MCLAREN IL MATHEMATICS & SCIENCE ACADEMY 1500 W SULLIVAN RD AURORA 60506 8  IL

65-108-9035-00  ADMINISTRATOR HEKTOEN INSTITUTE 627 S WOOD ST STE201 CHICAGO 60612 5  IL

65-108-9040-51  ADMINISTRATOR HUMAN SERV NETWORKING COUNCIL PO BOX 2333 MT VERNON 62864 5  IL

65-108-9045-51  ADMINISTRATOR JAMIESON COMMUNITY CENTER PO BOX 495 MONMOUTH 61462 5  IL

65-108-9050-51  ADMINISTRATOR CO-ORDINATED YOUTH SERVICES 2016 MADISON GRANITE CITY 62040 5  IL

65-108-9055-51  ADMINISTRATOR UPTOWN COMMUNITY LEARNING CENTER 1136 W MONTROSE AVE CHICAGO 60613 5  IL

65-108-9060-51  ADMINISTRATOR MCHENRY CO MENTAL HEALTH BRD 101 VIRGINIA STE 150 CRYSTAL LAKE 60014 5  IL

65-108-9065-51  ADMINISTRATOR TAZEWELL COUNTY HEALTH DEPT 21306 IL ROUTE 9 TREMONT 61568 5  IL

65-108-9070-51  ADMINISTRATOR PUTNAM COUNTY DEPT OF HUMAN SVCS 108 S MCCOY STREET GRANVILLE 61326 5  IL

65-108-9075-51  ADMINISTRATOR RURAL HEALTH INC 513 NORTH MAIN ANNA 62906 5  IL

65-108-9080-51  ADMINISTRATOR PREVENTION FIRST INC 2800 MONTVALE DRIVE SPRINGFIELD 62703 5  IL

65-108-9085-51 (773) 489-9088ADMINSTRATOR THE EAST VILLAGE YOUTH PROGRAM 2049 W DIVISION ST CHICAGO 60622 5  IL

65-108-9090-51 (773) 384-4370ADMINISTRATOR LOGAN SQUARE NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOC 3321 W WRIGHTWOOD AV CHICAGO 60647 5  IL

65-108-9095-51 (617) 961-0800MICHAEL L KELLY BOSTON HIGASHI SCHOOL 800 N MAIN ST RANDOLPH 02368 5 09/29/1998* MA

65-108-9100-51 (312) 726-0140SARAH J DUNCAN BRIDGE PROGRAM INC 307 N MICHIGAN  500 CHICAGO 60601 5  IL

65-108-9105-51 (217) 253-4731CAROL FRANCISCO DAVIS DOUGLAS CO MENTAL HEALTH 114 W HOUGHTON TUSCOLA 61953 5  IL

65-108-9110-51 (815) 476-5080MALINDA K GRAMLICH GFWC IL WILMINGTON JR WOMANS CLB 1499 AMBER DR WILMINGTON 60481 5  IL

65-108-9115-51 (217) 854-3223PEGGY GARRISON MACOUPIN CO PUBLIC HEALTH DEPT 805 N BROAD ST CARLINVILLE 62626 5  IL

65-108-9120-51 (847) 692-6920LEO J SPREITZER MAINE TWP CTR FOR ADDICTION 1400 N NORTWEST  100 PARK RIDGE 60068 5  IL

65-108-9125-51 (815) 937-2950CHERYL VANDYKE PLEDGE FOR LIFE INC 189 E COURT STE 600 KANKAKEE 60901 5  IL

65-108-9130-51 (773) 445-0222RALPH A LAND GLOBAL OUTREACH 8400 S ASHLAND CHICAGO 60620 5  IL

65-108-9135-51 (618) 833-8551MARY M MCMAHAN UNION CO COUNSELING SERV INC 204 S STATE ANNA 62906 5  IL

65-108-9140-51 (815) 772-7411LAURI TEMPLE WHITESIDE CO HEALTH DEPT 1300 W 2ND AVE ROCK FALLS 61071 5  IL

65-108-9145-51 (815) 284-6611TERESA A GOOD SINNISSIPPI CTRS INC 325 ILLIONOIS RT 2 DIXON 61021 5  IL

65-108-9150-51 (815) 433-3953DAVE MCCLURE YOUTH SERVICE BUREAU 424 W MADISON OTTAWA 61350 5  IL

65-108-9155-51 (618) 395-4309GARY ROBERTSON SOUTHERN IL COUNSELING CTRS 204 W HIGHLAND AVE ROBINSON 62454 5  IL

65-108-9160-51 (815) 941-3113SHELLY M EBBERT GRUNDY CO HEALTH DEPT 1320 UNION ST MORRIS 60450 5  IL

65-108-9165-51 (312) 382-7366SUSAN SHATKIN PROFAMILY 141 W JACKSON STE300 CHICAGO 60604 5  IL

65-108-9170-51 (618) 233-1710AL WUNDERLICH FRANKLIN NEIGHBORHOOD COMM ASSOC 308 N 2ND BELLEVILLE 62220 5  IL

65-108-9175-51 (217) 735-5924ANNA CLAPP LINCOLN YOUTH CTR INC 501 1/2 PULASKI LINCOLN 62656 5  IL

310

CATEGORIES: 

* denotes closed facilities
A = Region Program     B = Charter School       C = Spec Ed Priv Facilities    0 = Intermediate Service Center     1 = Regional Offices of Education
2 = Public Districts       3 = Non Public School  4 = Public School                  5 = Miscellaneous Payee File          6 = Spec Ed Districts                    
7 = Spec Ed Schools     8 = Other State Funded Public Schools                       9 = Area Vocational Districts and Schools                                

CDS Historical Report 8586Forward.rpt



FACILITY NAME TELEPHONEADDRESS CITY ST ZIPADMINISTRATOR * CATRCDTS CLOSED

65-108-9180-51 (217) 532-2001AMY STEWART MONTGOMERY CO HEALTH DEPT PO BOX 128 HILLSBORO 62049 5  IL

65-108-9185-51 (217) 342-9237FRITZ CROSS EFFINGHAM CO HEALTH DEPT 901 W VIRGINIA BX685 EFFINGHAM 62401 5  IL

65-108-9190-51 (309) 837-9951RANDY HAUT MCDONOUGH CO HELATH DEPT 505 E JACKSON MACOMB 61455 5  IL

65-108-9200-51 (847) 426-1469LINDA KOLBUSZ ELGIN WELL CHILD CTR N KANE CO 5 N GENEVA ELGIN 60120 5  IL

65-108-9205-51 (815) 962-5092DR JOSEPH ORTHUEFER WINNEBAGO CO HEALTH DEPT 401 DIVISION ROCKFORD 61104 5  IL

65-108-9210-51 (773) 534-4750CATHY SHANLEY CENTRO SIN FRONTERAS 1205 N MILWAUKEE CHICAGO 60622 5  IL

65-108-9215-51 (773) 463-7000DR CARROL CRADOCK RAVENSWOOD COMM MENTAL HEALTH 2312 W IRVING PK B CHICAGO 60618 5  IL

65-108-9220-51 (773) 731-9100LOIS DINWIDDLE SOUTH EAST ALCOHOL DRUG ABUSE 8640 S SOUTH CHICAGO CHICAGO 60617 5  IL

65-108-9225-51 (847) 934-2186MARY KOSIN DIST 15 EDUCATION FOUNDATION PO BOX 664 PALATINE 60078 5  IL

65-108-9230-51 (773) 477-3847ELLEN SCHUMER COMM ORG AND FAMILY ISSUES 3136 N SEMINARY CHICAGO 60657 5  IL

65-108-9235-51 (618) 542-4357JOHN VENSKUS PERRY CO COUNSELING CTR PO BOX 189 DUQUOIN 62832 5  IL

65-108-9240-51  ADMINISTRATOR IL AGRICULTURAL LEADERSHIP FOUN 100 S CAMPBELL ST MACOMB 61455 5  IL

65-108-9245-51 (773) 271-7241EMMA FLOWERS IOTA INC 5740 N SHERIDAN RD CHICAGO 60660 5  IL

65-108-9250-51 (708) 799-9190LOUISE NASH SUBURBAN ACCESS INC 925 W 175 STREET HOMEWOOD 60430 5  IL

65-108-9255-51 (630) 960-9700JOSEPH STRAKA PACT INC 555 E BUTTERFIELD LOMBARD 60148 5  IL

65-108-9265-51  ADMINISTRATOR COALITION OF CITIZENS DISABILITY 300 E MONROE STE 100 SPRINGFIELD 62701 5  IL

65-108-9270-51 (815) 232-4183DAN NEAL JANE ADDAMS INC 1133 STEPHENSON FREEPORT 61032 5  IL

65-108-9285-51  NANCY GLICK HAVANA PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT 201 W ADAMS ST HAVANA 62644 5  IL

65-108-9290-51 (773) 545-9300ADMINISTRATOR NORTHWEST NEIGHBORHOOD FED 3443 N CENTRAL AVE CHICAGO 60634 5  IL

65-108-9295-51 (773) 235-3988ADMINISTRATOR RUIZ BELVIS CULTURAL CENTER 1632 N MILWAUKEE AVE CHICAGO 60647 5  IL

65-108-9300-51 (708) 652-7711ADMINISTRATOR INTERFAITH LEADERSHIP PROJECT 1510 49TH COURT CICERO 60804 5  IL

65-108-9305-51 (773) 768-7750ADMINISTRATOR MR MALO YOUTH CENTER 10616 S TORRENCE AVE CHICAGO 60617 5  IL

65-108-9310-51 (773) 762-2272ADMINISTRATOR COMMUNITY CHRISTIAN ALTERNATIVE 1231 S PULASKI RD CHICAGO 60623 5  IL

65-108-9315-51 (312) 666-9552ADMINISTRATOR MAJOR ADAMS YOUTH 1832 W WASHINGTON BV CHICAGO 60612 5  IL

65-108-9320-51 (217) 787-9306ADMINISTRATOR IL ASSOC OF SCHOOL ADMINISTRATOR 2020 TIMBERBROOK DR SPRINGFIELD 62702 5  IL

65-108-9325-51 (815) 588-3560VICKIE DAVIS ILLINOIS LEARNING PARTNERSHIP 1222 S JEFFERSON LOCKPORT 60441 5  IL

65-108-9330-51 (847) 842-9100ADMINISTRATOR JFK HEALTH WORLD MUSEUM 1301 S GROVE AVE BARRINGTON 60010 5  IL

65-108-9335-51 (773) 542-9233ADMINISTRATOR LITTLE VILLAGE COMM DEVLPMNT CORP 2709 S PULASKI RD CHICAGO 60623 5  IL

65-108-9340-51  ADMINISTRATOR IROQUOIS-KANKAKEE EDUC TO CAREERS PO BOX 671 KANKAKEE 60901 5  IL

65-108-9345-51  ADMINISTRATOR FIVE COUNTY EDUCATION TO CAREERS BOX 338 VIENNA 62995 5  IL

65-108-9350-51  DBA THE COLLEGE BOARD COLLEGE ENTRANCE EXAM BOARD 45 COLUMBUS AVE NEW YORK 10023 5  NY

65-108-9355-51  ADMINISTRATOR BOARD OF HIGHER EDUCATION 4 W OLD CAPITOL PLZ SPRINGFIELD 62701 5  IL

65-108-9360-51 (847) 928-9683ADMINISTRATOR SAVE A LIFE FOUNDATION INC 4825 N SCOTT ST SCHILLER PARK 60176 5  IL

65-108-9365-51  ADMINISTRATOR ORT TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 3050 W TOUHY AVE CHICAGO 60645 5  IL

65-108-9370-51  ADMINISTRATOR WEST CENTRL IL EDUC TELECOMM CORP PO BOX 6248 SPRINGFIELD 62703 5  IL

65-108-9375-51  ADMINISTRATOR WESTSIDE BAPTIST MINISTER CONF 325 S CALIFORNIA AVE CHICAGO 60612 5  IL

65-108-9380-51  ADMINISTRATOR HACIA 542 S DEARBORN ST CHICAGO 60605 5  IL
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65-108-9385-51 (312) 328-1188DAVID C WU PUI TAK CENTER 2216 S WENTWORTH CHICAGO 60616 5  IL

65-108-9390-51 (815) 726-5263ADMINISTRATOR LOCKPORT COMM EDUCATION FOUNDTN 1010 RUNYAN DR LOCKPORT 60441 5  IL

65-108-9395-51  ADMINISTRATOR ILLINOIS COUNCIL ON ECONOMIC EDUC NORTHERN ILL UNIV DEKALB 60115 5  IL

65-108-9400-51  ADMINISTRATOR FUTURE TEACHERS OF CHICAGO 513 W 72ND ST CHICAGO 60621 5  IL

65-108-9405-51  ADMINISTRATOR LATIN AMERICAN YOUTH CTR INC 731 W 17TH ST CHICAGO 60616 5  IL

65-108-9410-51  PAT DAVENPORT COMMUNITIES IN SCHOOL 40 W DOWNER AURORA 60506 5  IL

65-108-9415-51 (217) 465-8143KAMI MILLER EDGAR COUNTY SENIOR CITZENS COU 256 W COURT ST PARIS 61944 5  IL

65-108-9420-51 (630) 325-4500MARY DENISE CAHILL CAHILL EINSTAR-WAYNE AND ASSOC 120 E OGDEN AVE #10 HINSDALE 60521 5  IL

65-108-9430-51 (312) 853-1206JENNIFER JONES LEADERSHIP FOR QUALITY EDUCATION 21 S CLARK  STE3120 CHICAGO 60603 5  IL

65-108-9435-51  HAZEL KING ILLINOIS INSTITUTE FOR ENTREP ED 62 W HURON ST CHICAGO 60610 5  IL

65-108-9440-51  ADMINISTRATOR DELTA SIGMA THETA SORORITY INC 1812 WASHINGTON BLVD MAYWOOD 60153 5  IL

65-108-9445-51  ADMINISTRATOR COALITION FOR IMPROVED EDUCATION 1809 E 71ST ST CHICAGO 60649 5  IL

65-108-9450-51 (703) 352-4971ADMINISTRATOR NATL INST FOR METALWORKING SKILL 3251 OLD HWY STE205 FAIRFAX 22030 5  VA

65-108-9460-51 (217) 732-6462ADMINISTRATOR ACADEMIC DEVELOPMENT INST 121 N KICKAPOO LINCOLN 62656 5  IL

65-108-9465-51 (217) 839-2977JAN R CLOUD ALPHA TAU CHAPTER 704 CLINTON GILLESPIE 62033 5  IL

65-108-9470-51 (312) 665-7502MARY ELLEN MUNLEY FIELD MUSEUM 1400 S LAKE SHORE DR CHICAGO 60605 5  IL

65-108-9475-51 (800) 972-2766ANN-CLAIRE ANDERSON CORD PO BOX 21689 WACO 76702 5 09/12/2000* TX

65-108-9480-51 (312) 782-7606KAY GILES SOUTH COOK EDUCATION CONSORTIUM PO BOX 230 HAZEL CREST 60429 5  IL

65-108-9485-51 (312) 258-5252ADMINISTRATOR LINCOLN FNDTN OF BUS EXCELLENCE 820 W JACKSON BLVD CHICAGO 60607 5  IL

65-108-9490-51  ADMINISTRATOR FAMILY RESOURCE ON DISABILITIES 20 E JACKSON  RM300 CHICAGO 60604 5  IL

65-108-9495-51  ADMINISTRATOR NATIONAL CTR FOR LATIONOS 1915 17 S BLUE ISLND CHICAGO 60608 5  IL

65-108-9500-51 (217) 544-5809DEB KUNZ FAMILY T I E S NETWORK 830 S SPRING ST SPRINGFIELD 62704 5  IL

65-108-9505-51  ADMINISTRATOR DESIGNS FOR CHANGE 6 N MICHIGAN  1600 CHICAGO 60602 5  IL

65-108-9510-51  RITA S NELSON CHICAGO STUDENT SCIENCE FAIR INC 1326 W 14TH PLACE CHICAGO 60608 5  IL

65-108-9515-51  ADMINISTRATOR SKOKIE PUBLIC LIBRARY 5215 OAKTON ST SKOKIE 60077 5  IL

65-108-9520-51 (773) 643-3014LINDA KISER PROJECT EXPLORATION 5521 S BLACKSTONE AV CHICAGO 60637 5  IL

65-108-9525-51  MELANIE CARLIN ROBERT MORRIS COLLEGE 401 S STATE STE 410 CHICAGO 60605 5  IL

65-108-9530-51 (773) 784-2900DALE ASIS CHINESE MUTUAL AID ASSOCIATION 1016 W ARGYLE ST CHICAGO 60640 5  IL

65-108-9535-51  ADMINISTRATOR IL TEACHER EDUCATION DIVISION 112 BUZZARD BLDG EIU CHARLESTON 61920 5  IL

65-108-9540-51  JOHN R WAHLE GREAT OAKS INST TECH AND CAREER 3254 E KEMPER RD CINCINNATI 45238 5  OH

65-108-9545-51  JOSIE CLEVELAND BALLARD HIGH SCHOOL 1418 N W 65TH SEATTLE 98117 5  WA

65-108-9550-51  EVELYN MANN DAVIS AEROSPACE TECH HIGH SCHOOL 10200 ERWIN DETROIT 48234 5  MI

65-108-9555-51  DANIEL T GREENE GLOUCESTER CTY VOC TECH SCHOOL POB 800 1360 TANYARD SEWELL 08080 5  NJ

65-108-9560-51  LANA HOLLINGER GROVEPORT MADISON SCHOOLS 5055 S HAMILTON RD GROVEPORT 43125 5  OH

65-108-9565-51  PAULINE PIEPER VERNON MID-SOUTH COMMUNITY COLLEGE 2000 N BROADWAY WEST MEMPHIS 72301 5  AR

65-108-9570-51  LAURA D ANNA PATTERSON HIGH SCHOOL 100 KANE ST BALTIMORE 21224 5  MD

65-108-9575-51  PEGGY SMITH SCHOOL DISTRICT OF SUPERIOR 3025 TOWER AVE SUPERIOR 54880 5  WI
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65-108-9580-51  SHIRLEY C MCCALL DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA PUBLIC SCHS 1300 CLIFTON ST NW WASHINGTON 20009 5  DC

65-108-9585-51 (773) 288-7911PAT MCGINN ILLINOIS COUNSELING ASSOC PO BOX 903 DIXON 61021 5  IL

65-108-9590-51  ADMINISTRATOR WORKING IN THE SCHOOLS 150 E HURON 900 CHICAGO 60611 5  IL

65-108-9595-51  C/O GRANT COMM ACADEMY ROCKWELL COMM INTERAGENCY NETWORK1145 S CAMPBELL CHICAGO 60612 5  IL

65-108-9600-51  ADMINISTRATOR FRIENDS OF ALCOTT 2625 N ORCHARD CHICAGO 60614 5  IL

65-108-9605-51  KIM SHAW-LAFRANCIS AMERICAN NATL BANK AND TRUST CO 120 S LASALLE ST CHICAGO 60603 5  IL

65-108-9610-51 (773) 776-9141ADMINISTRATOR ST ANDREW TEMPLE - HELP PROGRAM 6722 S HERMITAGE ST CHICAGO 60636 5  IL

65-108-9615-51 (773) 477-9257ADMINISTRATOR LOOKINGGLASS THEATRE COMPANY 2936 N SOUTHPORT AVE CHICAGO 60657 5  IL

65-108-9620-51 (773) 534-5550ADMINISTRATOR HAWTHORNE/AGASSIZ ARTS PRTNRSHP 3319 N CLIFTON AVE CHICAGO 60657 5  IL

65-108-9625-51  RONALD K HOUSE SOUTHWESTERN IL HIGHER ED CNSRTM 112 W MADISON HERRIN 62948 5  IL

65-108-9630-51 (773) 461-6671ADMINISTRATOR FIRST CHOICE LEARNING INC 3415 W FULTON CHICAGO 60624 5  IL

65-108-9635-51 (773) 483-2206ADMINISTRATOR UNITED YOUTH OF AMERICA 1839  W 59TH ST CHICAGO 60636 5  IL

65-108-9640-51  ADMINISTRATOR EMERSON PARK DEVELOPMENT CORP PO BOX 6126 EAST ST LOUIS 62202 5  IL

65-108-9645-51  ADMINISTRATOR SYZYGY EDUCATIONAL CORP 219 W MAIN ST BELLEVILLE 62220 5  IL
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